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Belts and Timing Belt Kits
Riemen und Steuerriemensätzen
Cinghie e Kit Cinghie di Distribuzione
Courroies et Kits
Correas y Kits de Distribución 
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Ремни и Комплекты ГРМ

C
A

TA
E

902

CATAE902

CHECK OUT OUR NEW ANTI-COUNTERFEIT PROGRAMME

PERMANENT
SELF-ADHESIVE LABEL
Seals the box with label detail 
on the frontLOOK FOR THE HOLOSPOT®

The Holospot® label features a 
4-digit alphanumeric code. 
Please check it to make sure that:
• The 4-digit code appears in rainbow 

colours using the light of the magni-
fier and is different on each pack

• The Federal-Mogul logo also appears 
in the Holospot®. The last 4 digits 
of the alphanumeric code have 
to be the same as the ones in the 
Holospot®

CRASH LOCK BOX BOTTOM
Prevents any attempt to remove 
or exchange items as it is 
impossible to reseal once opened

CHECK THE UNIQUE CODE ONLINE AT WWW.FMECAT.EU
Each Federal-Mogul part has a unique code which is displayed on 
the labels in an alphanumeric and Data Matrix format. 
A Data Matrix code is a 2-dimensional (2-D) matrix barcode. 
The Unique Code can be verified in 3 different ways: 
• Typing in the Unique Code
• Reading the 2-D code with a 2-D scanner
• Using a mobile phone (Nokia Nseries, Eseries)
For further details please check www.fmecat.eu

PROTECTION
Special label design means any 
attempt to remove or swap the 
label will result in tearing

With these 5 features on all new engine parts packaging 
Federal-Mogul enables you to check reliably that the parts inside are Original Quality.

Check the Unique Code online at www.fmecat.eu
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ABS pump ABS-Pumpe Pompa ABS Pompe ABS Bomba ABS Pompa ABS Насос системы ABS

Additional information Zusatz-
information Ulteriori informazioni Complément 

d’information Información adicional Dodatkowe informacje Дополнительная
информация

Air compressor Luftkompressor  Compressore aria Compresseur d’air Compresor de aire Sprężarka powietrza Воздушный компрессор

Aircon compressor Klimakompressor Compressore aria 
condizionata

Compresseur de 
climatisation

Compresor de aire 
acondicionado Sprężarka klimatyzacji Компрессор 

климатической установки

Air pump Luftpumpe Pompa aria Pompe pneumatique  Bomba de aire Pompa powietrza Воздушный насос

Alternator Generator Alternatore Alternateur Alternador Alternator Генератор

➀ Alternator 1 1 .Generator 1° Alternatore 1er alternateur Alternador 1 Alternator 1 1-й генератор

➁ Alternator 2 2 .Generator 2° Alternatore 2ème alternateur  Alternador 2 Alternator 2 2-й генератор

Balancer shaft Ausgleichwelle Contalbero di 
bilanciamento Arbre d’équilibrage Eje compensador Wałek wyrównoważający Упорная шайба

Camshaft Nockenwelle Albero a camme Arbre à cames Árbol de levas Wałek rozrządu  Распр. вал

Dimensions Abmessungen Dimensione Cotes dimensionnelles Dimensiones Wymiary Габаритные размеры

Driven unit Angetriebenes Aggregat Rinvio Organe entraîné Conjunto conductor Elementy napędzane Блок привода

Fan Lüfter Ventola Ventilateur Ventilador Wentylator Вентилятор

Hydraulic pump Hydraulikpumpe Pompa idraulica Pompe hydraulique Bomba hidraúlica Pompa płynu Гидравлический насос

Ignition Distributor Zündverteiler Distributore accensione Distributeur d’allumage Distribuidor de encendido Kopułka dystrybutora Распределитель
системы зажигания

Injection pump Einspritzpumpe Pompa iniezione Pompe d’injection Bomba de inyección Pompa wtryskowa Впрыскивающий насос

JP Jockey pulley Spannrolle Puleggia tendi cinghia Poulie de tension Polea intermedia Napinacz Направляющий шкив

Engine Motor Motore Moteur Motor Silnik Двигатель

Model Year Modelljahr Anno Modello Année modèle Año de fabricación Model Rocznik Год модели

Multi V-ribbed belt
(MVB)

Keilrippenriemen
(Mehrrippenriemen)

Cinghia Poli-V 
(MVB)

Courroie trapézoïdale 
multiple

Correa estriada
(MVB)

Pasek wielo V-rowkowy 
(MVB)

Поликлиновый ремень
(MVB)

Power-steering pump Servolenkungs-
pumpe Pompa servosterzo Pompe de direction 

assistée
Bomba de la dirección 

asistida 
Pompa wspomagania 

kierowniczego
Насос усилителя рулевого

управления

REG Regulator Regler Regolatore Régulateur Regulador Regulator Регулятор

Single V-ribbed belt (SVB) Keilrippenriemen 
(Einrippenriemen)

Cinghia dentata 
trapezoidale (SVB)

Courroie trapézoïdale 
simple

Correa trapezoidal
(SVB)

Pojedynczy pasek klinowy 
(SVB)

Одноклиновый ремень 
(SVB)

Timing belt (TB) Steuerriemen Cinghia di distribuzione Courroie de distribution Correa de distribución 
(TB)

Pasek rozrządu
(TB)

Ремень привода 
газораспределительного 

механизма (ГРМ)

Timing belt kit (TBK) Steuerriemensatz Kit cinghie di 
distribuzione

Kit de courroie de 
distribution

Kit de distribución
(TBK)

Zestaw paska rozrzadu 
(TBK) Комплект ремня ГРМ

Vacuum pump Unterdruckpumpe Pompa a vuoto Pompe à vide Bomba de vacío Pompa podciśnienia Вакуумный насос

Vehicle types Fahrzeugtypen Tipi di veicolo Types de véhicules Tipo de vehículo Typ pojazdu Типы автомобилей

Waterpump Wasserpumpe Pompa acqua Pompe à eau Bomba de agua Pompa wody Водный насос

A/C(+) For vehicles with aircon Für Fahrzeuge mit 
Klimaanlage

Per veicoli con aria 
condizionata

Pour véhicules avec 
système de climatisation

Para vehículos con aire 
acondicionado

Do samochodów z 
klimartyzacją

Для автомобилей с 
кондиционером

A/C(-) For vehicles without 
aircon

Für Fahrzeuge ohne 
Klimaanlage

Per veicoli senza aria 
condizionata

Pour véhicules sans 
système de climatisation

Para vehículos sin aire 
acondicionado

Do samochodów bez 
klimatyzacji

Для автомобилей без 
кондиционера

VD(+) Vibration damper included Schwingungsdämpfer
inklusive Antivibranti inclusi Amortisseur de vibrations 

inclus
Incluye amortiguador de 

vibraciones Zawiera tłumik drgań Демпфер колебаний
в комплекте

RHA(+) For vehicles with ride 
height adjust

Für Fahrzeuge mit 
Niveauregulierung

Per veicoli con 
impianto correzione 
altezza sopensioni 

Pour véhicules avec 
correcteur d’assiette

Para vehículos con 
regulación de nivel

Do samochodów z 
regulacją wysokości 

zawieszenia

Для автомобилей с 
системой регулировки 
дорожного просвета

RHA(-) For vehicles without ride 
height adjust

Für Fahrzeuge ohne 
Niveauregulierung

Per veicoli senza 
impianto correzione 
altezza sospensioni

Pour véhicules sans 
correcteur d’assiette

Para vehículos sin 
regulación de nivel

Do samochodów bez 
regulacji wysokości 

zawieszenia

Для автомобилей без 
системы регулировки 
дорожного просвета

CAT(+) For vehicles with catalyst Für Fahrzeuge mit 
Katalysator

Per veicoli 
con catalizzatore Pour véhicules catalysés Para vehículos con 

catalizador
Do samochodów z 

katalizatorem
Для автомобилей 
с катализатором

CAT(-) For vehicles without 
catalyst

Für Fahrzeuge ohne 
Katalysator

Per veicoli senza 
catalizzatore

Pour véhicules non 
catalysés

Para vehículos sin 
catalizador

Do samochodów bez 
katalizatora

Для автомобилей 
без катализатора

kW Kilowatt Kilowatt KW Kilowatt Kilovatios Kilowat Мощность (кВт)

MS Manual steering Manuelle Lenkung Sterzo manuale Direction manuelle Dirección manual Układ kierowniczy bez 
wspomagania

Рулевое управление без 
усилителя

PS Power-steering Servolenkung Servosterzo Direction assistée Dirección asistida Układ kierowniczy ze 
wspomaganiem

Рулевое управление с 
усилителем

LHD Left hand drive Linkslenkung Guida a sinistra Conduite à gauche Dirección de izquierda Kierownica po lewej 
stronie

Автомобиль с лево-
сторонним управлением

RHD Right hand drive Rechtslenkung Guida a destra Conduite à droite Dirección de derecha Kierownica po prawej 
stronie

Автомобиль с право-
сторонним управлением

Federal-Mogul Corporation
Central Distribution Centre
Prins Boudewijnlaan 7 • B-2550 Kontich • Belgium
Phone +32 (0) 3450 8310 • Fax +32 (0) 3450 8338

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket UK Limited
Greyhound Drive • Bradford • BD7 1NQ • England
Phone +44 (0) 1274 723481 • Fax +44 (0) 1274 848282

Federal-Mogul Ibérica S.L.
Avda.1ª del Parc Logístic, no 5 - 7 • Políg. Zona Franca • 08040 Barcelona • Spain
Phone +34 902 33 76 36 • Fax +34 902 21 31 23

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket France
60-62, rue Danjou • 92517 Boulogne-Billancourt Cedex • France
Phone +33 (0) 1 46 94 27 00 • Fax +33 (0) 1 46 94 27 01
Service Commande de stock :
Phone +33 (0) 810 000 029 • Fax +32 34 50 80 26
Service Commande express :
Phone +33 (0) 810 000 029 • Fax +33 (0) 1 46 94 27 01

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket
Southern Africa (PTY) Ltd
33 Western Boulevard • City West • Johannesburg • South Africa
Phone +27 11 630 3000 • Fax +27 11 630 3040

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket Turkey
Meclisi, Mebusan Caddesi, No: 133 • Findikli - Istanbul 80040 • Turkey
Phone +90 212 292 6313 • Fax +90 212 292 6260

Federal-Mogul Italy Srl
Aftermarket Division 
Via Enrico Fermi 8 • 37135 Verona • Italy
Phone +39 045 828 13 11 • Fax +39 045 828 14 00

Federal-Mogul Friction Products GmbH
Federal-Mogul Aftermarket
Klosterstraße 16 • D-51709 Marienheide • Germany
Phone +49 (0) 2264 89 0 • Fax +49 (0) 2264 89 266

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket España S.A.
Mario Roso de Luna, 41. Nave 6 • Polígono Fin de Semana • 28022 Madrid • Spain
Phone +34 91 746 1900 • Fax +34 91 746 1890
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Symbols Symbole Simboli Symboles Símbolos Symbole Символы

Belts, Timing Belt Kits, Valvetrain and Camtrain by AE• 
Widest range of top engine applications• 
OE supplier technology you can count on• 

TOP ENGINE EXPERT
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Driving OE technology and aftermarket solutions

COMPLETE ENGINE EXPERTISE
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We hereby certify that the Federal-Mogul products sold in
the European Aftermarket under the brands AE®, ABEX®, 
BERAL®, CHAMPION®, DURON®, FERODO®, FP DIESEL®, 
GLYCO®, GOETZE®, MOOG®, NECTO®, NÜRAL®, PAYEN®, 
fulfil the quality requirements applicable to the use of spare 
parts for  repair or maintenance of motor vehicles by 
authorised repairers, as defined in Art. 1. (1) (t), (u) of the 
Block Exemption Regulation (EC) 1400/2002.

Certificate according to BER 1400/2002,
Art. 1 (t), (u)

Date: 27/01/2009
Martin Hendricks

Vice President EMEA
Global Aftermarket

Federal-Mogul Corporation
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IMPORTANT 
Reproduction of this catalogue or parts thereof is only allowed with our explicit permission in writing. Pictorial representations 
and design are copyrighted. Claims for damages, of any form whatsoever, resulting from details made in this catalogue or from 
incorrect use, application, storage or handling, are explicitly excluded. Contractual rights and any resulting or related claims 
based thereon, irrespective of form, initially come into being on the basis of a separate written agreement, in particular on the 
basis of our general terms of sale and delivery. 
All former statements lose their validity with the publication of this catalogue. 
The catalogue is not an operating manual for the use and installation of belts and timing belt kits. It does not contain any advice 
in a legal sense. The catalogue neither replaces the constantly applicable technical regulations – particularly for tolerances – nor 
the installation and maintenance stipulations of the individual engine manufacturer. 
Also, it is not possible to forego the expertise of those carrying out the installation and application. The individual references 
made in this catalogue for the installation and the application of belts and timing belt kits are instructions solely for the techni-
cally qualified specialist and are to be checked and verified by them for their suitability in each case. Federal-Mogul accepts no 
responsibility for application decisions. 
The contents of the catalogue are not intended to create or substitute any contractual agreement which has to be reserved 
exclusively to a separate agreement between 2 identified parties, whereby seller can be only one of our Federal-Mogul entities 
as mentioned on the inside back cover. 
The right is retained to correct errors and alterations, particularly with regard to amendments in the engine manufacturers’ 
details and stipulations.

ZUR BEACHTUNG 
Die Reproduktion dieses Katalogs ist nur mit unserer ausdrücklichen Genehmigung gestattet. Bildliche Darstellungen und der Entwurf 
sind urheberrechtlich geschützt. Schadenersatzansprüche in jedweder Form unter Berufung auf die Angaben in diesem Katalog oder 
infolge unsachgemäßen Gebrauchs, unsachgemäßer Anwendung, Lagerung oder Handhabung sind ausdrücklich ausgeschlossen. 
Vertragliche Rechte und etwaige hieraus folgende oder abgeleitete Ansprüche jedweder Art werden erst durch getrennte schriftliche 
Vereinbarung, im Besonderen auf der Grundlage unserer allgemeinen Verkaufs- und Lieferbedingungen, begründet. 
Mit Erscheinen dieses Katalogs verlieren alle früheren Angaben ihre Gültigkeit. 
Der Katalog stellt keine Anleitung für den Gebrauch und den Einbau von Riemen und Steuerriemensätzen dar. Es werden keine 
Ratschläge im rechtlichen Sinne abgegeben. Der Katalog ersetzt weder die jeweils geltenden technischen Maßgaben – insbeson-
dere für Toleranzen – noch die Einbau- und Wartungsvorschriften des jeweiligen Motorenherstellers. 
Auch ist die Sachkenntnis derer, die den Einbau und die Anwendung vornehmen, eine wesentliche Größe. Die Aussagen in diesem 
Katalog zum Einbau und Einsatz von Riemen und Steuerriemensätzen richten sich ausschließlich an den technisch versierten 
Fachmann und sind von diesem von Fall zu Fall auf Eignung und Gültigkeit zu überprüfen. Federal-Mogul übernimmt keine Verant-
wortung für Anwendungsentscheidungen. 
Der Inhalt des Katalogs begründet oder ersetzt keine vertragliche Vereinbarung, welche ausschließlich einer getrennten Verein-
barung zwischen zwei bestimmten Parteien vorbehalten sein muss, in der die Verkäuferpartei eine unserer innen im Rückdeckel  
genannten Federal-Mogul Gesellschaften ist. 
Das Recht auf Berichtigung von Irrtümern und Abänderungen, insbesondere hinsichtlich geänderter Angaben und Bestimmun-
gen der Motorenhersteller, bleibt vorbehalten.

IMPORTANTE 
La riproduzione di questo catalogo, anche parziale, è permessa soltanto in seguito ad una autorizzazione scritta. I grafici ed i 
disegni sono depositati e coperti da copyright. Reclami per difetti, di qualsiasi natura essi siano, relativi al contenuto di questo 
catalogo, o all’uso improprio, verranno respinti. Le pretese avanzate o i reclami dovranno essere in conformità con le nostre 
condizioni generali di vendita.
Il presente catalogo annulla e sostituisce tutte le edizioni precedenti.
Il catalogo non è un manuale per l’utilizzo ed il montaggio di cinghie e kit cinghie di distribuzione. Non contiene indicazioni in 
questo senso. Esso non sostituisce le descrizioni tecniche, sempre prioritarie, in particolare per le tolleranze, ne’ le istruzioni 
relative al montaggio ed alla manutenzione date dai costruttori dei rispettivi motori. Non puo’ in nessun caso essere paragonato 
alla conoscenza professionale necessaria per il montaggio e l’utilizzo. Le considerazioni sul montaggio di cinghie e kit cinghie di 
distribuzione, fatte su questo catalogo, sono destinate esclusivamente a professionisti con formazione tecnica i quali verifiche-
ranno l’esattezza della informazioni, in ogni caso. Le responsabilità derivanti dall’utilizzo improprio dello stesso non potranno 
essere addebitate alla Federal-Mogul.
I contenuti del catalogo non sostituiscono in alcun modo gli accordi contrattuali che sono riservati esclusivamente a due contra-
enti definiti; come venditore si intende una delle società Federal-Mogul menzionate sul retro del catalogo.
Ci riserviamo di apportare correzioni e modifiche, relative in particolare, a dati o istruzioni ricevute dal costruttore del motore.

TERMs Of BUsINEss
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IV

IMPORTANT 
La reproduction de ce catalogue, même partielle, n’est autorisée qu’avec notre accord préalable et par écrit. Les illustrations 
graphiques et la présentation font l’objet d’un copyright. Nous excluons toutes réclamations ayant pour objet ce catalogue  
ou pouvant résulter de son incompréhension, portant sur de mauvaises utilisations, manipulations, manutentions ou mauvais  
stockage. Des droits contractuels et des droits dérivés, de quelque nature qu’ils soient, ne peuvent résulter que d’un accord écrit,  
sur la base de nos conditions générales de ventes et de livraisons. 
Ce catalogue annule et remplace toute édition antérieure. 
Le catalogue n’est pas une notice d’utilisation et de montage des courroies et kits. Il ne contient pas de directives en tant que 
telles. Le catalogue ne remplace ni les prescriptions techniques, toujours prioritaires, particulièrement pour les tolérances, ni les 
prescriptions de montage et d’entretien des fabricants des moteurs figurant dans ce catalogue. Il ne peut en aucun cas remplacer 
les connaissances professionnelles nécessaires pour le montage et l’utilisation des produits. Les remarques données pour le 
montage et l’utilisation des courroies et kits sont exclusivement destinées au professionnel averti et de formation technique, à 
qui il appartiendra de vérifier la conformité des indications pour chaque cas. La responsabilité quant aux décisions d’utilisation 
ne peut être prise en charge par Federal-Mogul.
Le contenu de ce catalogue ne peut constituer ou remplacer un contrat qui doit faire l’objet d’un document séparé établi entre  
2 parties, dont l’une doit être une entité légale de Federal-Mogul (dont la liste figure sur la couverture arrière).
Nous nous réservons le droit d’apporter toutes corrections d’erreurs et modifications, suite notamment à de nouvelles données 
fournies par les constructeurs.

IMPORTANTE 
Queda totalmente prohibida la reproducción, total o parcial, del contenido de este catálogo, salvo previa autorización nuestra, 
realizada por escrito. Están, asimismo, reservados todos los derechos sobre el diseño y presentación del catálogo. No se aceptará 
ningún tipo de reclamación que esté basada en la interpretación de los datos contenidos en este catálogo, así como en el incorrecto 
uso, manipulación o almacenaje de nuestras piezas. Unicamente se aceptarán reclamaciones que estén basadas en derechos con-
tractuales o en los motivos arriba indicados, siempre que exista un acuerdo especial y por escrito basado en nuestras condiciones 
generales de venta y suministro.
Con la edición de este catálogo queda anulada toda la información contenida en catálogos anteriores.
El catálogo no es un manual para el uso e instalación de las correas y kits de distribución, y no representa una asesoría técnica en 
el sentido legal. Los datos del catálogo no sustituyen, en ningún caso, a las especificaciones técnicas, tanto en lo que se refiere a 
tolerancias como a las instrucciones de instalación y mantenimiento, indicadas por los fabricantes de los motores, especificaciones 
que serán siempre prioritarias. Se entiende que el uso y montaje de estas piezas está encomendado a personal debidamente cualifi-
cado. Las indicaciones sobre uso y montaje de las correas y kits de distribución, contenidas en este catálogo, están exclusivamente 
dirigidas a profesionales con la debida capacitación y formación técnica, que deben decidir en cada caso sobre la exactitud de las 
mismas. La responsabilidad de estas decisiones no puede ser, en ningún caso atribuidas a Federal-Mogul.
La información facilitada en el catálogo no representa o sustituye ningún tipo de acuerdo, quedando a tal efecto, el acuerdo por 
separado entre dos partes donde sólo entidades de Federal-Mogul, pueden ser identificadas como la parte vendedora como se 
menciona en la contraportada.
Los datos e instrucciones contenidos en este catálogo podrán ser corregidos o modificados sin previo aviso.

WAŻNE 
Reprodukcja tego katalogu lub jego części jest możliwa tylko za wyraźną zgodą na piśmie. Ilustracje i grafika są chronione  
prawem autorskim. Roszczenia dotyczące szkód, niezależnie od formy, wynikających z przedstawionych w tym katalogu treści 
lub z nieprawidłowego użycia, zastosowania, przechowywania lub obsługi są w sposób wyraźny wyłączone. Prawa umowne  
i inne wynikające lub związane z roszczeniami na nimi opartymi, niezależnie od formy, są tworzone na podstawie oddzielnej 
umowy pisemnej, w szczególności na podstawie naszych ogólnych warunków sprzedaży i dostawy. 
Wszystkie wcześniejsze oświadczenia tracą ważność wraz z opublikowaniem tego katalogu. 
Katalog nie jest instrukcją obsługi i instalacji pasków i kompletów pasków rozrządu. Nie zawiera porad w sensie prawnym.  
Katalog nie zastępuje obowiązujących uregulowań technicznych – zwłaszcza w zakresie tolerancji – ani opisów montażu i kon-
serwacji poszczególnych producentów silników. 
Nie jest również możliwe pominięcie doświadczenia osób dokonujących doboru i przeprowadzających montaż części. Poszczególne 
odniesienia zawarte w tym katalogu, a dotyczące doboru, montażu i stosowania i pasków i kompletów pasków rozrządu są instruk-
cjami wyłącznie dla wykwalifikowanego technicznie specjalisty, który w każdym przypadku musi je sprawdzić i zweryfikować ich 
przydatność. Federal-Mogul nie przyjmuje odpowiedzialności za decyzje dotyczące zastosowania. 
Zawartość tego katalogu nie stanowi ani nie zastępuje umowy, która może być zawarta jedynie jako oddzielny dokument podpi-
sany przez dwie strony, przy czym sprzedawcą może być tylko jedna z jednostek koncernu Federal-Mogul, zgodnie z opisem na 
wewnętrznej stronie tylnej okładki. 
Zachowane zostaje prawo korygowania błędów i wprowadzania zmian, zwłaszcza odnośnie zmian dotyczących parametrów i 
warunków pracy określonych przez producentów silników.
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 is a trademark of Federal-Mogul Corporation

© Federal-Mogul Corporation 2009
The contents of this publication are the copyright of Federal-Mogul Corporation.  
Unauthorised reproduction in whole or in part is expressly forbidden.

ВАЖНО  
Воспроизводство данного каталога или ее частей позволено только с нашим явным разрешением в письменной форме. 
Иллюстрации и дизайн защищены авторским правом. Требования о возмещении ущерба, любой формы, исходя из содер-
жания каталога или от неправильного использования, хранения или обращение, явно исключены. Договорные права и 
любые связанные требования базировались вслед за тем, независимо от формы, отдельного первоначально письменного 
соглашения, в особенности на основе наших общих условий продаж и поставок.
Все прежние утверждения теряют свою юридическую силу с публикацией данного каталога.
Каталог не операционное руководство для использования и установки ремней и комплектов ГРМ. Оно не содержит совета 
в юридическом смысле. Каталог не заменяет постоянно применимые технические инструкции – особенно при допусках 
– соглашения установки и обслуживания отдельного автопроизводителя. Кроме того, не возможно предсказать профес-
сионализм тех, кто выполняют установку и ремонт.
Отдельные ссылки, сделанные в этом каталоге для установки и замены ремней и комплектов ГРМ являются инструкциями 
исключительно для технически компетентного специалиста и должны быть проверены ими для их пригодности в каждом 
случае. Federal-Mogul не несет ответственность за ремонтные работы.
Содержание каталога не предназначено, чтобы создавать или заменять любые договорные соглашения, которое должны 
быть сохранены исключительно к отдельному соглашению между 2мя сторонами, посредством чего продавец может быть 
только одним из юридических лиц Federal-Mogul как упомянуто на странице обратной стороны.
Сохраняется право, исправлять ошибки и изменения, особенно относительно к поправкам по деталям изготовителей дви-
гателя и их условиям.
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Excellent coverage: 34,800 LV and 1,050 CV references • 
covering 4,400 engines

160 new parts, matching OE quality • 

Clear layout with complete engine details• 

You can obtain the AE catalogue through your Federal-Mogul sales 
representative or through your local distributor

NEW CATAlOGUE
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NEW CATAlOGUE

Widest coverage: 2,476 part numbers covering about • 
5,000 engines (LV, LCV, CV)

Clear, visual layout with many new features• 

New section emphasizing the Federal-Mogul innovation • 
and technology

You can obtain the Glyco catalogue through your Federal-Mogul sales 
representative or through your local distributor
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Broad coverage: 10,000 LV and LCV applications with • 
850 Federal-Mogul seals

New part numbers are highlighted in numerical parts list, • 
i.e. 48 Goetze & Payen new part numbers

Two methods of selection, i.e. by internal diameter or by application• 

You can obtain the Goetze / Payen catalogue through your 
Federal-Mogul sales representative or through your local distributor

NEW CATAlOGUE
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NEW CATAlOGUE

The only cylinder components catalogue linking to TecDoc • 
engines (LV & CV)

Huge increase in range coverage – approx 3,000 part numbers • 
with over 30,000 part-to-engine links and 160 new references

Simplifi ed Brands – one per product line• 

You can obtain the Nüral catalogue through your Federal-Mogul sales 
representative or through your local distributor
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Wide coverage: 10,000 LV and LCV applications with 600 Payen seals• 

71 new parts highlighted in colour including 30 timing oil seal kits• 

Two methods of selection, i.e. by internal diameter or by application• 

You can obtain the Payen catalogue through your Federal-Mogul sales 
representative or through your local distributor

NEW CATAlOGUE
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MVB580R4
VOLVO                                   440 K (445), 460 L (464)

MVB660R3
HYUNDAI                              ELANTRA (XD), ELANTRA Saloon (XD), MATRIX (FC)
SUBARU                                JUSTY I (KAD)

MVB683R3
AUTOBIANCHI                      Y10
CHEVROLET                          MATIZ
FIAT                                        ELBA (146_), FIORINO Box (146 Uno), FIORINO Pick up (146)
FORD                                     COUGAR (EC_), MAVERICK, MONDEO I (GBP), 
                                               MONDEO I Estate (BNP), MONDEO I Saloon (GBP), 
                                               MONDEO II (BAP), MONDEO II Estate (BNP), 
                                               MONDEO II Saloon (BFP), MONDEO III (B5Y), 
                                               MONDEO III Estate (BWY), MONDEO III Saloon (B4Y)
LANCIA                                  Y10 (156)
MAZDA                                  MPV II (LW), TRIBUTE (EP)

MVB705R3
RENAULT                               CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), CLIO I Box (S57_)

MVB720R3
FIAT                                        PALIO Weekend (178DX), PUNTO (176), PUNTO Van (176L),              
                                               STRADA (178E)

MVB753R3
LAND ROVER                        FREELANDER (LN), FREELANDER Soft Top
MG                                         MG ZR, MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback
RENAULT                               CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_)
ROVER                                   25 (RF), 45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 200 (RF), 200 (XH), 
                                               200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (RT), 400 (XW), 400 Hatchback (RT), 
                                               400 Tourer (XW), CABRIOLET (XW), COUPE, STREETWISE
SUZUKI                                  ALTO IV (FF)
TOYOTA                                  CAMRY (_V1_), CAMRY (_V20), CAMRY Station Wagon (_V10)

MVB768R5
CITROËN                               XM (Y3), XM (Y4), XM Break (Y3), XM Break (Y4)
PEUGEOT                              605 (6B)
SMART                                  CABRIO, CITY-COUPE (MC01), FORTWO cabrio, FORTWO Coupe

MVB780R6
SEAT                                      CORDOBA (6L2), IBIZA IV (6L1)
SKODA                                  FABIA, FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi, FABIA Combi (6Y5), 
                                               FABIA Praktik, FABIA Saloon (6Y3), ROOMSTER (5J)
TOYOTA                                  YARIS, YARIS (_CP10)
VW                                         POLO (6N2), POLO (9N_), POLO Saloon

MVB880R7
RENAULT                               CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1), MODUS (F/JP0_)

MVB906R5
ALFA ROMEO                        145 (930), 146 (930), 155 (167)
BMW                                      3 (E36), 3 Compact (E36), 3 Convertible (E36), 3 Coupe (E36), 
                                               3 Touring (E36), 5 (E34), 5 (E39), 5 Touring (E34), 5 Touring (E39), 
                                               7 (E38), Z3, Z3 Coupe
FIAT                                        CROMA (154), TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)
HYUNDAI                              XG
KIA                                         OPIRUS
LANCIA                                  DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836)
MITSUBISHI                         COLT VI
RENAULT                               CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 
                                               CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), KANGOO (KC0/1_), 
                                               KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), TWINGO (C06_), TWINGO Box (S06_)
TOYOTA                                  COROLLA (_E10_), COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 
                                               COROLLA Coupe (AE86), COROLLA Wagon (_E10_)

MVB935R7
MINI                                      MINI

MVB955R6
AUDI                                      A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA), TT (8J3), TT Roadster (8J9)
HONDA                                  ACCORD VII (CG), ACCORD VII Hatchback (CH)
HYUNDAI                              i30, i30 CW Estate
KIA                                         CEE'D Estate, CEE'D Hatchback, PRO CEE'D
NISSAN                                 MICRA (K11)
SEAT                                      ALTEA (5P1), ALTEA XL (5P5), LEON (1P1), TOLEDO III (5P2)
SKODA                                  OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)
VW                                         GOLF V (1K1)

MVB960R3
CHRYSLER                             VOYAGER II (GS)
HONDA                                  JAZZ (AA)

MVB1020R4
CITROËN                               AX (ZA-_)
HONDA                                  ACCORD VII (CG), CRX III (EH, EG), PRELUDE IV (BB), PRELUDE V (BB)
JAGUAR                                 XJ (X300)
PEUGEOT                              205 II (20A/C)
SUZUKI                                  GRAND VITARA (FT, GT), VITARA (ET, TA)

MVB1035R7
BMW                                      7 (E38), 8 (E31)
NISSAN                                 MICRA (K12), MICRA C+C (K12), NOTE (E11)
RENAULT                               CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1), MODUS (F/JP0_), TWINGO (CN0_)

MVB1070R4
HONDA                                  ACCORD IV (CB3, CB7), ACCORD IV Aerodeck (CB8, CC), 
                                               ACCORD V (CC7), ACCORD VI (CE, CF)
JAGUAR                                 XJ (X300), XJ (XJ 40, 81), XJS Coupe, XJSC Convertible
LEXUS                                    IS (GXE10), IS SportCross
RENAULT                               CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), CLIO I Box (S57_)
ROVER                                   600 (RH)
TOYOTA                                  4 RUNNER (_N130), LAND CRUISER 90 (_J9_)

MVB1073R5
ALFA ROMEO                        159, 159 Sportwagon, BRERA, SPIDER
HONDA                                  PRELUDE IV (BB)
KIA                                         CLARUS (K9A), CLARUS Estate (GC)
MITSUBISHI                         COLT V (CJ_A), GALANT VI (EA_), GALANT VI Estate (EA_), 
                                               LANCER VI (CK/P_A), MIRAGE Coupe, MIRAGE Hatchback
ROVER                                   CITYROVER
TOYOTA                                  COROLLA (_E9_), COROLLA (_E10_), COROLLA Compact (_E9_), 
                                               COROLLA Compact (_E10_), COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 
                                               COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 
                                               COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_), COROLLA Wagon (_E10_)
VW                                         TIGUAN

MVB1090R7
TOYOTA                                  HIACE IV Box (_H1_, _H2_), HIACE IV Wagon (_H1_, _H2_), 
                                               HILUX Pickup, HILUX Pickup (_N_)

MVB1103R7
BMW                                      1 (E81, E87), 1 Convertible (E88), 3 (E90), 3 Convertible (E93), 
                                               3 Coupe (E92), 3 Touring (E91)
OPEL                                      MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), MOVANO Dumptruck (H9),
                                                MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9)
VAUXHALL                            MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD), MOVANO Combi (JD),
MOVANO Van (FD)

MVB1135R5
AUDI                                      A6 (4F2), A6 Allroad (4FH), A6 Avant (4F5), A8 (4E_)
DACIA                                    LOGAN, LOGAN MCV
HYUNDAI                              TERRACAN (HP)
KIA                                         SORENTO (JC)
MITSUBISHI                         PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 
                                               PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W), 
                                               PAJERO SPORT (K90)
NISSAN                                 ALMERA II (N16), ALMERA II Hatchback (N16), KUBISTAR (X76),
                                               MICRA (K12)
RENAULT                               CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), 
                                               CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1), GRAND SCENIC (JM0/1_), 
                                               KANGOO (KC0/1_), KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), LOGAN (LS_), 
                                               MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_), 
                                               MEGANE II Coupé-Cabriolet (EM0/1_), MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_),
                                               MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_), MODUS (F/JP0_), SCENIC II (JM0/1_), 
                                               THALIA (LB0/1/2_)
TOYOTA                                  AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_), 
                                               AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), CARINA E (_T19_), 
                                               CARINA E Saloon (_T19_), CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_)

MVB1148R5
FIAT                                        500, BRAVO, DOBLO (119), DOBLO Cargo (223), 
                                               GRANDE PUNTO (199), IDEA, LINEA, PANDA (169), 
                                               PANDA Van (141_), PUNTO (188), STILO (192), 
                                               STILO Multi Wagon (192)
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Liste der Neuaufnahmen • Elenco nuovi riferimenti
Liste des nouvelles références
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XVII

LANCIA                                  MUSA, YPSILON
MAZDA                                  626 IV (GE), 626 IV Hatchback (GE)
MG                                         MG ZR, MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback
MITSUBISHI                         SPACE RUNNER (N1_W, N2_W), SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)
PROTON                                PERSONA 300 (C9_M), PERSONA 400 (C9_S), 
                                               PERSONA 400 Hatchback (C9_C, C9_S), WIRA
ROVER                                   25 (RF), 45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 200 (RF), 200 Hatchback (XW),
                                               400 (RT), 400 (XW), 400 Hatchback (RT), 400 Tourer (XW), 
                                               CABRIOLET (XW), COUPE, STREETWISE
TOYOTA                                  AVENSIS VERSO (AC_), PREVIA (ACR3_)

MVB1173R6
AUDI                                      A6 (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4A, C4), CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)
CITROËN                               ZX (N2), ZX Break (N2)
HONDA                                  ACCORD VII Coupe (CG)
NISSAN                                 350 Z (Z33), 350 Z Roadster, PATHFINDER (R50)
PEUGEOT                              306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 
                                               306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 405 I (15B), 405 II (4B), 
                                               405 II Break (4E)
RENAULT                               9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_), 11 Box (S37_), 19 I Chamade (L53_), 
                                               19 II (B/C53_), 19 II Box (S53_), 19 II Chamade (L53_)
TOYOTA                                  YARIS VERSO (NC/LP2_)
VOLVO                                   440 K (445), 460 L (464)

MVB1173R8
MAZDA                                  5 (CR19), 6 (GG), 6 Hatchback (GG), 6 Station Wagon (GY)

MVB1215R6D
SEAT                                      ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9)
VW                                         CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ), 
                                               MULTIVAN V (7HM, 7HF), SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), 
                                               TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH), TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ),
                                               TRANSPORTER V Flatbed / Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL, 7JY, 7JZ)

MVB1225R6
CITROËN                               NEMO (AA_)
PEUGEOT                              206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), BIPPER (AA_)

MVB1230R8
MAZDA                                  3 (BK14), 3 Saloon (BK12), 5 (CR19), 6 (GG), 6 Hatchback (GG), 
                                               6 Station Wagon (GY), MPV II (LW)

MVB1240R7
ALFA ROMEO                        164 (164)
FIAT                                        CROMA (154)
LANCIA                                  THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

MVB1306R6
FIAT                                        500, DOBLO (119), DOBLO Cargo (223), IDEA, PANDA (169), 
                                               PANDA Van (141_), PUNTO (188), PUNTO Van (188AX), 
                                               STRADA (178E)
FORD                                     C-MAX, FOCUS C-MAX, FOCUS II (DA_), FOCUS II Convertible, 
                                               FOCUS II Saloon (DA_), FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_)
LANCIA                                  MUSA, YPSILON
MAZDA                                  3 (BK14), 3 Saloon (BK12), 5 (CR19)
NISSAN                                 PRAIRIE PRO (M11)
OPEL                                      ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC
VAUXHALL                            ASTRA MK V Estate, ASTRA MK V Hatchback
VOLVO                                   C30, S40 II (MS), V50 (MW)

MVB1318R6
FIAT                                        FIORINO Box, GRANDE PUNTO (199), LINEA
OPEL                                      AGILA, AGILA (H00), COMBO Box Body / Estate, COMBO Tour, 
                                               CORSA C (F08, F68), CORSA C Box (F08, W5L), CORSA D, MERIVA,
                                               TIGRA TwinTop
SUZUKI                                  IGNIS II, SPLASH, SWIFT III (SG), WAGON R+ (MM)
VAUXHALL                            AGILA, COMBO, CORSA Mk II, CORSA Mk III, CORSAVAN MK II, 
                                               MERIVA, TIGRA TwinTop

MVB1330R5
MITSUBISHI                         CARISMA (DA_), CARISMA Saloon (DA_), COLT IV (CA_A), 
                                               COLT V (CJ_A), GALANT VI (EA_), GALANT VI Estate (EA_), 
                                               PAJERO PININ (H6_W, H7_W)
RENAULT                               25 (B29_)

MVB1360R6
FIAT                                        BRAVO, STILO (192), STILO Multi Wagon (192)

MVB1370R5
DODGE                                  STRATUS
MITSUBISHI                         GALANT VI (EA_), GALANT VI Estate (EA_)
OPEL                                      COMBO Box Body / Estate, COMBO Tour, CORSA C (F08, F68),
                                               CORSA C Box (F08, W5L), MERIVA, TIGRA TwinTop
VAUXHALL                            COMBO, CORSA Mk II, CORSA Mk III, MERIVA, TIGRA TwinTop

MVB1370R6
MINI                                      MINI, MINI Convertible
SUZUKI                                  LIANA (ER), LIANA Estate (ER)

MVB1428R6
CHRYSLER                             STRATUS (JA), STRATUS Convertible (JX)
DODGE                                  STRATUS
FORD                                     GALAXY (WGR), TRANSIT Box (E_ _), TRANSIT Box (T_ _), 
                                               TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), TRANSIT Bus (T_ _), 
                                               TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _), TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (T_ _)
RENAULT                               LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_)
VOLVO                                   850 (LS), 850 Estate (LW), S70 (P80_), 
                                               S80 (TS, XY), V70 I Estate (P80_), V70 II Estate (P80_)

MVB1432R5
AUDI                                      A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 Avant (8D5, B5), 
                                               A4 Avant (8E5, B6), A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5)
SKODA                                  SUPERB (3U4)
VW                                         BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), GOLF IV (1J1), 
                                               GOLF IV Variant (1J5), NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), PASSAT (3B2), 
                                               PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

MVB1520R6
FORD                                     FOCUS C-MAX, FOCUS II (DA_), FOCUS II Saloon (DA_), 
                                               FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_)
SKODA                                  OCTAVIA (1U2)
VW                                         LUPO (6X1, 6E1)

MVB1540R4
RENAULT                               CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), 
                                               KANGOO (KC0/1_), KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

MVB1580R6
ALFA ROMEO                        159, 159 Sportwagon, BRERA, SPIDER
CITROËN                               C5 (DC_), C5 (RC_), C5 Break (DE_), C5 Break (RE_), C8 (EA_, EB_)
DAIHATSU                             MATERIA (M4_)
FIAT                                        ULYSSE (179AX)
KIA                                         CARNIVAL (UP), CARNIVAL II
LANCIA                                  PHEDRA (179)
PEUGEOT                              406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F), 406 Coupe (8C), 607 (9D, 9U), 807 (E)
RENAULT                               AVANTIME (DE0_), CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 
                                               LAGUNA II (BG0/1_), LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_)

MVB1580R7
LAND ROVER                        DEFENDER (LD), DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD), 
                                               DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)

MVB1635R7
BMW                                      5 (E39), 5 Touring (E39), 7 (E38), 8 (E31), X5 (E53)
LAND ROVER                        RANGE ROVER III (LM)

MVB1642R6
ARO                                       10
BMW                                      1 (E81, E87), 3 (E46), 3 Compact (E46), 3 Convertible (E46), 
                                               3 Coupe (E46), 3 Touring (E46), Z4 (E85)
FORD                                     MONDEO III (B5Y), MONDEO III Estate (BWY), 
                                               MONDEO III Saloon (B4Y), TRANSIT Box (FA_ _), 
                                               TRANSIT Bus (FD_ _, FB_ _, FS_ _, FZ_ _, FC_ _), 
                                               TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (FM_ _, FN_ _)
JAGUAR                                 X-TYPE (CF1), X-TYPE Estate
MITSUBISHI                         CARISMA (DA_), CARISMA Saloon (DA_)
RENAULT                               ESPACE III (JE0_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), 
                                               LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_), 
                                               MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), 
                                               MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_), 
                                               MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_), SCENIC (JA0/1_)
SUBARU                                OUTBACK (BE, BH)
VOLVO                                   960 (964), 960 II (964), 960 II Estate (965), 960 Kombi (965),
                                               S40 I (VS), S90, V40 Estate (VW), V90 Estate
VW                                         LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), LT 28-46 II
                                               Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE)
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MVB1680R5
HYUNDAI                              TERRACAN (HP)
OPEL                                      ASTRA G Convertible, ASTRA G Coupe (F07_), 
                                               ASTRA G Estate (F35_), ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 
                                               ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC, 
                                               ASTRA H TwinTop, SPEEDSTER, ZAFIRA, ZAFIRA (F75_)
VAUXHALL                            ASTRA MK IV Convertible, ASTRA Mk IV Coupe, 
                                               ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, ASTRA MK V Estate, 
                                               ASTRA MK V Hatchback, ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch, ASTRA TwinTop,
                                               VX220, ZAFIRA, ZAFIRA Mk II

MVB1698R6D
BMW                                      1 (E81, E87), 1 Convertible (E88), 1 Coupe (E82), 3 (E90), 
                                               3 Coupe (E92), 3 Touring (E91)

MVB1708R4
DAIHATSU                             SIRION (M1), YRV (M2)
TOYOTA                                  YARIS (_CP10)

MVB1708R6
AUDI                                      100 (4A, C4), 100 Avant (4A, C4)
BMW                                      3 (E46), 3 Touring (E46)
CITROËN                               BERLINGO Box, BERLINGO Box (M_), C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_), 
                                               C5 (DC_), C5 (RC_), C5 (RD_), C5 Break (DE_), C5 Break (RE_), 
                                               C8 (EA_, EB_), EVASION (22, U6), JUMPY, JUMPY (U6U), 
                                               JUMPY Box, JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_), 
                                               JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_), NEMO (AA_), 
                                               XANTIA (X1), XANTIA Break (X1), XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), 
                                               XSARA Coupe (N0), XSARA PICASSO (N68)
FIAT                                        SCUDO, SCUDO Box, SCUDO Box (220L), 
                                               SCUDO Combinato (220P), SCUDO Flatbed / Chassis, 
                                               ULYSSE (179AX), ULYSSE (220)
FORD                                     FIESTA V (JH_, JD_), FIESTA Van, FUSION (JU_)
LANCIA                                  PHEDRA (179), ZETA (220)
MAZDA                                  2 (B2W)
PEUGEOT                              206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 307 (3A/C), 
                                               307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B), 307 SW (3H), 407 (6D_), 
                                               407 SW (6E_), 607 (9D, 9U), 806 (221), 807 (E), BIPPER (AA_), 
                                               EXPERT (224), EXPERT Box (222), 
                                               EXPERT Box (VF3A_, VF3U_, VF3X_), 
                                               EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis, EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_), PARTNER Box, 
                                               PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F), PARTNER Tepee
RENAULT                               5 (122_), 21 (B48_), 21 Saloon (L48_), SUPER 5 (B/C40_), 
                                               SUPER 5 Box (S40_)

MVB1745R5
HYUNDAI                              MATRIX (FC)
KIA                                         CERATO, CERATO Saloon
MERCEDES-BENZ                A-CLASS (W169), B-CLASS (W245)

MVB1760R7
BMW                                      7 (E65, E66)
HONDA                                  ACCORD VIII (CL_, CM_), ACCORD VIII Tourer (CM_), 
                                               CIVIC VI Hatchback (EU_, EP_)

MVB1765R5
MERCEDES-BENZ                A-CLASS (W169), B-CLASS (W245)

MVB1768R6
FORD                                     FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), PUMA (EC_)
TOYOTA                                  YARIS (_CP10)
VW                                         TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 
                                               TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW), 
                                               TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB1785R7
RENAULT                               ESPACE IV (JK0/1_)

MVB1800R5
HYUNDAI                              ACCENT (MC), ACCENT Saloon (MC), i30, i30 CW Estate
KIA                                         CEE'D Estate, CEE'D Hatchback, CERATO, CERATO Saloon, 
                                               PRO CEE'D, RIO II, RIO II Saloon

MVB1805R6
FORD                                     SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SCORPIO I Estate (GGE), 
                                               SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE), SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNG),
                                               SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)
JEEP                                       CHEROKEE (XJ), GRAND CHEROKEE I (Z), WRANGLER I (YJ, SJ_), 

                                               WRANGLER II (TJ)
OPEL                                      ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate, 
                                               ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback, ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon, 
                                               ASTRA F Convertible (53_B), ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 
                                               ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), ASTRA F Van (55_),
                                               ASTRA G Box (F70), ASTRA G Convertible, ASTRA G Coupe (F07_),
                                               ASTRA G Estate (F35_), ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 
                                               ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), COMBO (71_), 
                                               CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_), CORSA B Box (73_), 
                                               FRONTERA B (6B_), OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_), 
                                               OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_), SIGNUM, SINTRA, TIGRA (95_), 
                                               VECTRA A (86_, 87_), VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), 
                                               VECTRA B (36_), VECTRA B Estate (31_), 
                                               VECTRA B Hatchback (38_), VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate, 
                                               VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA (F75_)
RENAULT                               LAGUNA II (BG0/1_), LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_)
SAAB                                     9-3 (YS3D), 9-3 Cabriolet (YS3D)
VAUXHALL                            ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Convertible, ASTRA Mk III Estate, 
                                               ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA Mk IV Estate, 
                                               ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, ASTRAVAN Mk III, ASTRAVAN Mk IV, 
                                               CAVALIER Mk III (87), CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, COMBO, CORSA,
                                               CORSAVAN, FRONTERA Mk II, OMEGA, OMEGA Estate, SIGNUM, 
                                               SINTRA, TIGRA, VECTRA, VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Hatchback, 
                                               VECTRA Mk II, VECTRA Mk II Estate, VECTRA Mk II GTS, ZAFIRA

MVB1817R6D
BMW                                      1 (E81, E87), 1 Convertible (E88), 1 Coupe (E82), 3 (E90), 
                                               3 Coupe (E92), 3 Touring (E91), 5 (E60), 5 Touring (E61), X3 (E83)

MVB1825R6D
VOLVO                                   C70 Convertible, C70 Coupe, S60, S70 (P80_), S80 (TS, XY), 
                                               S80 II, V70 I Estate (P80_), V70 II Estate (P80_), XC 90

MVB1850R5
BMW                                      5 (E39), 5 Touring (E39), 7 (E38)
HYUNDAI                              MATRIX (FC)
KIA                                         CERATO, CERATO Saloon

MVB1855R7
BMW                                      1 Convertible (E88), 1 Coupe (E82), 3 (E90), 3 Convertible (E93), 
                                               3 Coupe (E92), 3 Touring (E91)
CHRYSLER                             VIPER, VIPER Convertible
LAND ROVER                        DISCOVERY I, DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)

MVB1870R7
LAND ROVER                        DISCOVERY I, DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT), RANGE ROVER II (LP)
LEXUS                                    IS
TOYOTA                                  AURIS, RAV 4 III (ACA_, ACE_)

MVB1910R7
FORD                                     SCORPIO II (GFR, GGR), SCORPIO II Estate (GNR, GGR)
TOYOTA                                  RAV 4 III (ACA_, ACE_)

MVB1920R6
AUDI                                      A6 (4F2), A6 Avant (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4F5)
CHEVROLET                          BLAZER S10, S10 Pick Up
FORD                                     ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL), ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL), 
                                               ESCORT VI (GAL), ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL), 
                                               ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL), 
                                               ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 
                                               ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), 
                                               FIESTA III (GFJ)
FORD USA                             TAURUS (P5_), TAURUS Wagon (P5_)
OPEL                                      SIGNUM, VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate, VECTRA C GTS
RENAULT                               ESPACE IV (JK0/1_), VEL SATIS (BJ0_)
SAAB                                     9-5 (YS3E), 9-5 Estate (YS3E)
VAUXHALL                            SIGNUM, VECTRA Mk II, VECTRA Mk II Estate, VECTRA Mk II GTS

MVB1920R7
OPEL                                      MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 
                                               MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9)
RENAULT                               MASTER III Box (HD, FD), MASTER III Bus (JD), 
                                               MASTER III Flatbed / Chassis (ED, UD)
TOYOTA                                  AVENSIS VERSO (AC_), PREVIA (ACR3_), RAV 4 III (ACA_, ACE_)
VAUXHALL                            MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD), MOVANO Combi (JD),
                                               MOVANO Van (FD)
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XIX

MVB1933R7
TOYOTA                                  AVENSIS (T25), AVENSIS Estate (T25), AVENSIS Saloon (T25),
                                               CAMRY (_V30), LAND CRUISER (J12), LAND CRUISER 90 (_J9_), 
                                               RAV 4 II (XA2)

MVB2000R7
OPEL                                      VIVARO Box (F7), VIVARO Combi (J7), 
                                               VIVARO Flatbed / Chassis (E7)
TOYOTA                                  AVENSIS (T25), AVENSIS Estate (T25), AVENSIS Saloon (T25),
                                               COROLLA Verso (ZER_, ZZE_)
VAUXHALL                            VIVARO Box, VIVARO Combi, VIVARO Flatbed / Chassis

MVB2013R6
KIA                                         SEPHIA (FA), SEPHIA Saloon (FA)
MAZDA                                  3 (BK14), 3 Saloon (BK12)
SAAB                                     900 II, 900 II Convertible, 900 II Coupe

MVB2020R6
MERCEDES-BENZ                C-CLASS (W203), C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), C-CLASS Estate (S202),
                                              C-CLASS T-Model (S203), SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902), 
                                               SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902), 
                                               SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902), 
                                               SPRINTER 3-t Box (903), SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903), 
                                               SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903), SPRINTER 4-t Box (904),
                                               SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904), T1 Box (601), T1 Box (602),
                                              T1 Bus (601), T1 Bus (602), T1 Flatbed / Chassis (601),
                                               T1 Flatbed / Chassis (602), V-CLASS (638/2), VITO Box (638), 
                                               VITO Bus (638)
OPEL                                      CALIBRA A (85_), OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_), 
                                               OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_), SINTRA, VECTRA B (36_), 
                                               VECTRA B Estate (31_), VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)
SAAB                                     9-5 (YS3E), 9-5 Estate (YS3E)
VAUXHALL                            CALIBRA, OMEGA, OMEGA Estate, SINTRA, VECTRA, 
                                               VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Hatchback

MVB2035R7
JEEP                                       COMMANDER, GRAND CHEROKEE III
MERCEDES-BENZ                C CLASS (W204), C CLASS T-Model (S204), C-CLASS (W203), 
                                               C-CLASS T-Model (S203), CLK (C209), CLK Convertible (A209), 
                                               CLS (C219), E-CLASS (W211), E-CLASS T-Model (S211), 
                                               GL-CLASS (X164), R-CLASS (W251), SPRINTER 3,
                                               5 Flatbed / Chassis (906), SPRINTER 3,5-t Box (906), 
                                               SPRINTER 3-t Box (906), SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (906),
                                              SPRINTER 5-t Box (906), SPRINTER 5-t Flatbed / Chassis (906),
                                               VIANO (W639), VITO Box (W639), VITO Bus (W639)

MVB2040R6
DAEWOO                               KORANDO (KJ), KORANDO Cabrio (KJ), MUSSO (FJ)
DODGE                                  CALIBER
FORD                                     SCORPIO II (GFR, GGR), SCORPIO II Estate (GNR, GGR)
ISUZU                                    TROOPER, TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle
JEEP                                       COMPASS, PATRIOT
MERCEDES-BENZ                C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS Estate (S202), CLK (C208), 
                                               CLK Convertible (A208), COUPE (C124), E-CLASS (W124), 
                                               E-CLASS (W210), E-CLASS Convertible (A124), 
                                               E-CLASS Coupe (C124), E-CLASS Estate (S124), 
                                               E-CLASS Estate (S210), KOMBI Estate (S124), Saloon (W124)
OPEL                                      FRONTERA B (6B_), MONTEREY B
VAUXHALL                            FRONTERA Mk II

MVB2040R8
MERCEDES-BENZ                G-CLASS (W463), GL-CLASS (X164), M-CLASS (W164), 
                                               R-CLASS (W251), S-CLASS (W221)

MVB2090R6
BMW                                      3 (E46), 3 Compact (E46), 3 Touring (E46)

MVB2135R6
KIA                                         CERATO Saloon
MERCEDES-BENZ                C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS (W203), C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), 
                                               C-CLASS Estate (S202), C-CLASS T-Model (S203), CLK (C208), 
                                               CLK Convertible (A208), COUPE (C124), E-CLASS (W124), 
                                               E-CLASS (W210), E-CLASS Convertible (A124), 
                                               E-CLASS Coupe (C124), E-CLASS Estate (S124), 
                                               E-CLASS Estate (S210), G-CLASS (W463), KOMBI Estate (S124),
                                              Saloon (W124), S-CLASS (W140), SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902),

                                               SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902), 
                                               SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902), 
                                               SPRINTER 3-t Box (903), SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903), 
                                               SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903), SPRINTER 4-t Box (904),
                                               SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904)

MVB2153R6
DAEWOO                               KORANDO (KJ), KORANDO Cabrio (KJ), MUSSO (FJ)
MERCEDES-BENZ                C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS Estate (S202), CLK (C208), 
                                               CLK Convertible (A208), E-CLASS (W124), E-CLASS (W210), 
                                               E-CLASS Estate (S124), E-CLASS Estate (S210), G-CLASS (W461),
                                               G-CLASS (W463), G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), KOMBI Estate (S124),
                                               M-CLASS (W163), Saloon (W124), SLK (R170)
VW                                         LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), 
                                               LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE)

MVB2190R6
FORD                                     KA (RB_), STREET KA
JEEP                                       CHEROKEE (KJ), CHEROKEE (XJ)
MERCEDES-BENZ                C CLASS (W204), C CLASS T-Model (S204), C-CLASS (W202), 
                                               C-CLASS (W203), C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), C-CLASS Estate (S202),
                                               C-CLASS T-Model (S203), CLK (C209), E-CLASS (W210), 
                                               E-CLASS Estate (S210), SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902), 
                                               SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902), 
                                               SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902), 
                                               SPRINTER 3-t Box (903), SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903), 
                                               SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903), SPRINTER 4-t Box (904),
                                              SPRINTER 4-t Bus (904), SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904)

MVB2196R6
FORD                                     GALAXY, MONDEO IV, MONDEO IV Saloon, MONDEO IV Turnier, 
                                               S-MAX

MVB2215R6
CHEVROLET                          BLAZER '94, S10 Pick Up
FORD                                     FIESTA V (JH_, JD_)
JEEP                                       GRAND CHEROKEE II (WJ, WG), GRAND CHEROKEE III
MAZDA                                  6 (GG), 6 Hatchback (GG), 6 Station Wagon (GY)
MERCEDES-BENZ                SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902), SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902),
                                              SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902), 

                                               SPRINTER 3-t Box (903), SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903), 
                                               SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903), SPRINTER 4-t Box (904),
                                              SPRINTER 4-t Bus (904), SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904)

VOLVO                                   V70 III Estate
VW                                         LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE),
                                              LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE), 

                                               TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 
                                               TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW), 
                                               TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB2265R7
HONDA                                  ACCORD VIII (CL_, CM_), ACCORD VIII Tourer (CM_), CR-V II (RD_),
                                               CR-V III, FR-V
JEEP                                       GRAND CHEROKEE I (Z)
KIA                                         SORENTO (JC)
LAND ROVER                        DISCOVERY I, DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT), 
                                               RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

MVB2271R6
FORD                                     MAVERICK
FORD USA                             TAURUS (P5_)
JEEP                                       CHEROKEE (XJ)
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MERCEDES-BENZ                C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS Estate (S202), E-CLASS (W210), 
                                               E-CLASS Estate (S210), M-CLASS (W163), 
                                               SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902), SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902),
                                              SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902), 
                                               SPRINTER 3-t Box (903), SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903), 
                                               SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903), SPRINTER 4-t Box (904),
                                              SPRINTER 4-t Bus (904), SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904),
                                              VIANO (W639), VITO Box (W639), VITO Bus (W639)

OPEL                                      OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_), OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_), 
                                               SENATOR B (29_), VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 
                                               VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)
VAUXHALL                            CARLTON Mk III, CARLTON Mk III Estate, CAVALIER Mk III (87), 
                                               CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, SENATOR Mk II

MVB2271R7
HYUNDAI                              H-1 Box, H-1 Bus (KMF)
JEEP                                       GRAND CHEROKEE I (Z)
KIA                                         SORENTO (JC)
LAND ROVER                        RANGE ROVER III (LM)
MERCEDES-BENZ                E-CLASS (W211), G-CLASS (W463), G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), 
                                               M-CLASS (W163), S-CLASS (W220)

MVB2275R8
CHRYSLER                             VOYAGER II (GS)
JEEP                                       CHEROKEE (XJ), GRAND CHEROKEE I (Z)

MVB2315R6
JEEP                                       CHEROKEE (XJ), WRANGLER II (TJ)
MAZDA                                  3 (BK14), 6 (GG), CX-7
MERCEDES-BENZ                C-CLASS (W203), C-CLASS Estate (S202), C-CLASS T-Model (S203),
                                               CLK (C209), CLK Convertible (A209), E-CLASS (W210), 
                                               E-CLASS Estate (S210), G-CLASS (W463), G-CLASS Cabrio (W463),
                                              M-CLASS (W163), VIANO (W639)

MVB2315R7
LAND ROVER                        RANGE ROVER II (LP)
MERCEDES-BENZ                C CLASS (W204), C CLASS T-Model (S204), C-CLASS (W203), 
                                               C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), C-CLASS T-Model (S203), 
                                               E-CLASS (W211), E-CLASS T-Model (S211), SLK (R171)

MVB2337R7
JAGUAR                                 XJ (NAW, NBW), XK 8 Convertible (QDV), XK 8 Coupe (QEV)
LAND ROVER                        RANGE ROVER II (LP)
MERCEDES-BENZ                S-CLASS (W220), S-CLASS Coupe (C215), S-CLASS Coupe (C216),
                                              SL (R230)

MVB2365R7
MERCEDES-BENZ                S-CLASS (W221), S-CLASS Coupe (C216)
VW                                         TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)

MVB2373R6
MERCEDES-BENZ                CLK (C209), CLK Convertible (A209), E-CLASS (W211), 
                                               E-CLASS T-Model (S211), M-CLASS (W163), M-CLASS (W164), 
                                               R-CLASS (W251), S-CLASS (W220), VIANO (W639), 
                                               VITO Box (W639), VITO Bus (W639)
VW                                         PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5), 
                                               PASSAT Variant (3B6)

MVB2380R6
CHEVROLET                          S10 Pick Up
MERCEDES-BENZ                C-CLASS (W203), C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), 
                                               C-CLASS T-Model (S203), CLK (C209), CLK Convertible (A209), 
                                               CLS (C219), COUPE (C124), E-CLASS (W124), E-CLASS (W210), 
                                               E-CLASS (W211), E-CLASS Convertible (A124), 
                                               E-CLASS Coupe (C124), E-CLASS Estate (S124), 
                                               E-CLASS T-Model (S211), G-CLASS (W463), 
                                               G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), KOMBI Estate (S124), M-CLASS (W164),
                                              R-CLASS (W251), Saloon (W124), S-CLASS (W220), 
                                               S-CLASS Coupe (C215), SL (R230), SLK (R171)

MVB2403R6
AUDI                                      A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), A4 (8K2), 
                                               A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), A4 Avant (8ED), 
                                               A4 Avant (8K5), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), A5, A6 (4B, C5), 
                                               A6 Avant (4B, C5), A8 (4D2, 4D8), ALLROAD (4BH)
CHEVROLET                          CAPTIVA
JEEP                                       WRANGLER I (YJ, SJ_), WRANGLER II (TJ)

MERCEDES-BENZ                C CLASS (W204), C CLASS T-Model (S204), C-CLASS (W203), 
                                               C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), C-CLASS T-Model (S203), CLK (C209), 
                                               CLK Convertible (A209), CLS (C219), E-CLASS (W211),
                                              E-CLASS T-Model (S211), GL-CLASS (X164), M-CLASS (W164), 

                                               R-CLASS (W251), S-CLASS (W221), S-CLASS Coupe (C216),
                                              SL (R230), SLK (R171), SPRINTER 3,5 Flatbed / Chassis (906),
                                              SPRINTER 3,5-t Box (906), SPRINTER 3,5-t Bus (906), 

                                               SPRINTER 3-t Box (906), SPRINTER 3-t Bus (906), 
                                               SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (906)
OPEL                                      ANTARA
SKODA                                  SUPERB (3U4)
VAUXHALL                            ANTARA
VW                                         PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5), 
                                               PASSAT Variant (3B6)

MVB2418R7
MERCEDES-BENZ                C CLASS (W204), C CLASS T-Model (S204), C-CLASS (W203), 
                                               C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), C-CLASS T-Model (S203), CLK (C209), 
                                               CLK Convertible (A209), E-CLASS (W211), 
                                               E-CLASS T-Model (S211), SLK (R171)
MITSUBISHI                         PAJERO III (V60, V70)

MVB2460R8
MERCEDES-BENZ                E-CLASS (W124), Saloon (W124), S-CLASS (W140), 
                                               S-CLASS Coupe (C140)

MVB2553R6
DODGE                                  CALIBER
JEEP                                       COMPASS, PATRIOT
SAAB                                     9000, 9000 Hatchback

MVB2585R6
HYUNDAI                              SONATA V
KIA                                         CARENS III, MAGENTIS
MERCEDES-BENZ                S-CLASS (W140), SL (R129)
VW                                         CRAFTER 30-35 Bus (2E), CRAFTER 30-50 Box (2E), 
                                               CRAFTER 30-50 Flatbed / Chassis (2E)

MVB2680R6
AUDI                                      A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5), A8 (4D2, 4D8)

MVB2710R7
FORD                                     TRANSIT Box, TRANSIT Box (FA_ _), TRANSIT Bus, 
                                               TRANSIT Bus (FD_ _, FB_ _, FS_ _, FZ_ _, FC_ _), 
                                               TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis, TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (FM_ _, FN_ _)
LAND ROVER                        DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)

SVB11790
FORD                                     GALAXY (WGR)
SEAT                                      ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), CORDOBA (6K2/C2), 
                                               CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA II (6K1), INCA (6K9), TOLEDO I (1L)
VW                                         CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), GOLF III (1H1), 
                                               GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), GOLF III Variant (1H5), GOLF IV (1J1),
                                              GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7), PASSAT (3A2, 35I), 

                                               PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), POLO Box (6NF), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2),
                                              POLO Variant (6KV5), SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), VENTO (1H2)

SVB13890
ISUZU                                    TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)
LDV                                        400 Box, 400 Bus, 400 Flatbed / Chassis

SVB171045
NISSAN                                 VANETTE Box (C22), VANETTE Bus (C22)

TB780
OPEL                                      ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate, 
                                               ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback, ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon,
                                              ASTRA F Convertible (53_B), ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

                                               ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), ASTRA G Estate (F35_),
                                              CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_), TIGRA (95_), VECTRA B (36_), 

                                               VECTRA B Estate (31_), VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)
VAUXHALL                            ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III Hatchback,
                                              CORSA, TIGRA, VECTRA, VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Hatchback
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XXI

TB783
CHEVROLET                          EPICA (KL1_), EVANDA, LACETTI, NUBIRA Estate, NUBIRA Saloon,
                                               REZZO
DAEWOO                               EVANDA (KLAL), LACETTI Hatchback (KLAN), LEGANZA (KLAV), 
                                               NUBIRA (KLAJ), NUBIRA Saloon (KLAJ), NUBIRA Saloon (KLAN), 
                                               NUBIRA Wagon (KLAJ), NUBIRA Wagon (KLAN), REZZO (KLAU)
OPEL                                      ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Convertible (53_B), 
                                               ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_),
                                              CALIBRA A (85_), OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_), 
                                               OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_), VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 
                                               VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), VECTRA B (36_), 
                                               VECTRA B Estate (31_), VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)
VAUXHALL                            ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Convertible, ASTRA Mk III Estate, 
                                               ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, CALIBRA, CAVALIER Mk III (87), 
                                               CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, OMEGA, OMEGA Estate, VECTRA, 
                                               VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Hatchback

TB785
AUDI                                      100 (44, 44Q, C3), 100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), A6 (4A, C4), 
                                               A6 Avant (4A, C4)
VOLVO                                   850 (LS), 850 Estate (LW), S70 (P80_), S80 (TS, XY), 
                                               V70 I Estate (P80_), V70 II Estate (P80_)
VW                                         LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), 
                                               LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE), 
                                               TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 
                                               TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW), 
                                               TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

TB786
CHEVROLET                          AVEO Saloon, KALOS, MATIZ
DAEWOO                               KALOS (KLAS), MATIZ (KLYA)
MITSUBISHI                         CARISMA Saloon (DA_), COLT V (CJ_A), LANCER Estate (CS_W),
                                              LANCER Saloon (CS_A), SPACE STAR (DG0)

PROTON                                IMPIAN

TB787
FIAT                                        500, DOBLO (119), DOBLO Cargo (223), GRANDE PUNTO (199),
                                              IDEA, LINEA, PANDA (169), PANDA Van (141_), PUNTO (188),
                                               PUNTO Van (188AX)
LANCIA                                  MUSA, YPSILON

TB788
MITSUBISHI                         GALANT VI (EA_), GALANT VI Estate (EA_), SPACE RUNNER (N50),
                                              SPACE WAGON (N5_W)

TB790
ALFA ROMEO                        156 Sportwagon (932), 159, 159 Sportwagon, 166 (936), BRERA,
                                               SPIDER
FIAT                                        BRAVO, CROMA (194), STILO (192), STILO Multi Wagon (192)
LANCIA                                  THESIS (841AX)
OPEL                                      ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC, ASTRA H TwinTop
                                              SIGNUM, VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate, VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA

SAAB                                     9-3 (YS3F), 9-3 Convertible (YS3F), 9-3 Estate, 9-5 (YS3E), 
                                               9-5 Estate (YS3E)
VAUXHALL                            ASTRA MK V Estate, ASTRA MK V Hatchback, 
                                               ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch, SIGNUM, VECTRA Mk II, 
                                               VECTRA Mk II Estate, VECTRA Mk II GTS, ZAFIRA Mk II

TB792
HYUNDAI                              H100 Box, H100 Bus (P), PORTER Box, PORTER Pickup

TB793
NISSAN                                 MAXIMA (J30), PATHFINDER (R50)

TB794
FIAT                                        PANDA (169)

TB795
FSO                                        POLONEZ III, POLONEZ III Saloon

TB796
RENAULT                               MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_), MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_)

TB797
VW                                         CRAFTER 30-35 Bus (2E), CRAFTER 30-50 Box (2E), 
                                               CRAFTER 30-50 Flatbed / Chassis (2E)

TB798
FIAT                                        PALIO (178BX), SIENA (178_)

TB800
CHEVROLET                          CAPTIVA, EPICA (KL1_), LACETTI, NUBIRA Estate
OPEL                                      ANTARA
VAUXHALL                            ANTARA

TB801
MITSUBISHI                         GALANT VI (EA_), GALANT VI Estate (EA_)

TB802
MAZDA                                  3 (BK14), 3 Saloon (BK12), 5 (CR19), 6 (GG), 6 (GH), 6 Estate (GH),
                                               6 Hatchback (GG), 6 Hatchback (GH), 6 Station Wagon (GY)

TB804
HONDA                                  CIVIC V Aerodeck (MC), CIVIC V Fastback (MB), INTEGRA (DC2)

TB805
HONDA                                  ACCORD VII Coupe (CG)

TB810
CITROËN                               C5 (RC_), C5 (RD_), C5 Break (RE_), C5 Break (TD_), C6 (TD_), 
                                               C-CROSSER (EP_)
FIAT                                        ULYSSE (179AX)
FORD                                     GALAXY, MONDEO IV, MONDEO IV Saloon, S-MAX
PEUGEOT                              407 (6D_), 407 SW (6E_), 607 (9D, 9U), 807 (E), 4007 (GP_)

TB811
LAND ROVER                        FREELANDER (LN)
MG                                         MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback, MG ZT, MG ZT- T
ROVER                                   45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 75 (RJ), 75 Tourer (RJ), 800 (XS),
                                               800 Coupe, 800 Hatchback (XS)

TB812
LAND ROVER                        FREELANDER (LN)
MG                                         MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback, MG ZT, MG ZT- T
ROVER                                   45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 75 (RJ), 75 Tourer (RJ), 800 (XS), 
                                               800 Coupe, 800 Hatchback (XS)

TB813
CITROËN                               C2 (JM_), C3 (FC_), C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_)
PEUGEOT                              206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 207 (WA_, WC_), 
                                               307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 307 SW (3H), 1007 (KM_)

TB814
CITROËN                               C5 (RD_), C5 Break (TD_), C6 (TD_)
JAGUAR                                 S-TYPE (CCX), XJ
LAND ROVER                        DISCOVERY III (TAA), RANGE ROVER SPORT
PEUGEOT                              407 (6D_), 407 Coupe (6C_), 407 SW (6E_), 607 (9D, 9U)

TB815
CITROËN                               C6 (TD_)
JAGUAR                                 S-TYPE (CCX), XJ
LAND ROVER                        DISCOVERY III (TAA), RANGE ROVER SPORT
PEUGEOT                              407 (6D_), 407 Coupe (6C_), 407 SW (6E_), 607 (9D, 9U)

TBK207
ALFA ROMEO                        145 (930), 146 (930), 147 (937), 156 (932), 156 Sportwagon (932)

TBK225
AUDI                                      A2 (8Z0), A3 (8L1), A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), 
                                               A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), A6 (4B, C5), 
                                               A6 Avant (4B, C5)
FORD                                     GALAXY (WGR)
SEAT                                      ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), AROSA (6H), LEON (1M1), TOLEDO II (1M2)
SKODA                                  FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Saloon (6Y3), 
                                               OCTAVIA (1U2), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5), SUPERB (3U4)
VW                                         BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), GOLF IV (1J1), 
                                               GOLF IV Variant (1J5), LUPO (6X1, 6E1), NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1),
                                              PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5), 

                                               PASSAT Variant (3B6), POLO (6N2), POLO (9N_), POLO Saloon,
                                              SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)

TBK230
CITROËN                               C1 (PM_, PN_), C2 (JM_), C3 (FC_), C3 Pluriel (HB_), 
                                               NEMO (AA_), XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0)
FORD                                     FIESTA V (JH_, JD_), FIESTA Van, FUSION (JU_)
MAZDA                                  2 (B2W)
PEUGEOT                              107, 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 207 (WA_, WC_), 
                                               307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 1007 (KM_), BIPPER (AA_)
TOYOTA                                  AYGO
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TBK240
CHEVROLET                          NUBIRA Estate, NUBIRA Saloon
OPEL                                      ASTRA G Convertible, ASTRA G Coupe (F07_), 
                                               ASTRA G Estate (F35_), ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 
                                               ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC,
                                              ASTRA H TwinTop, COMBO Box Body / Estate, COMBO Tour, 
                                               CORSA C (F08, F68), MERIVA, SIGNUM, TIGRA TwinTop, 
                                               VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate, VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA, ZAFIRA (F75_)
SAAB                                     9-3 (YS3F), 9-3 Estate
VAUXHALL                            ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA MK IV Convertible, ASTRA Mk IV Coupe, 
                                               ASTRA Mk IV Estate, ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, ASTRA MK V Estate,
                                              ASTRA MK V Hatchback, ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch, CORSA Mk II,
                                              MERIVA, SIGNUM, TIGRA TwinTop, VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Mk II,
                                               VECTRA Mk II Estate, VECTRA Mk II GTS, ZAFIRA

TBK246
AUDI                                      A2 (8Z0)
SEAT                                      AROSA (6H), CORDOBA (6L2), CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), 
                                               CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA III (6K1), IBIZA IV (6L1), IBIZA V (6J5),
                                              IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1), INCA (6K9), LEON (1M1), LEON (1P1),
                                               TOLEDO II (1M2)
SKODA                                  FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Saloon (6Y3), 
                                               OCTAVIA (1U2), OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5), 
                                               OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5), PRAKTIK, ROOMSTER (5J)
VW                                         BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), CADDY II Box (9K9A), 
                                               CADDY II Estate (9K9B), CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), 
                                               CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ), GOLF IV (1J1), GOLF IV Variant (1J5),
                                              GOLF V (1K1), GOLF V PLUS (5M1), GOLF V Variant, 
                                               LUPO (6X1, 6E1), NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), 
                                               NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7), POLO (6N1), POLO (6N2), 
                                               POLO (9N_), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Saloon, 
                                               POLO Variant (6KV5)

TBK260
OPEL                                      ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate, 
                                               ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback, ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon, 
                                               ASTRA F Convertible (53_B), ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_),
                                              ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), ASTRA G Estate (F35_),
                                              CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_), TIGRA (95_), VECTRA B (36_), 
                                               VECTRA B Estate (31_), VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)
VAUXHALL                            ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III Hatchback,
                                               CORSA, TIGRA, VECTRA, VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Hatchback

TBK261
CHEVROLET                          EPICA (KL1_), EVANDA, LACETTI, NUBIRA Estate, NUBIRA Saloon,
                                               REZZO
DAEWOO                               EVANDA (KLAL), LACETTI Hatchback (KLAN), LEGANZA (KLAV), 
                                               NUBIRA (KLAJ), NUBIRA Saloon (KLAJ), NUBIRA Saloon (KLAN), 
                                               NUBIRA Wagon (KLAJ), NUBIRA Wagon (KLAN), REZZO (KLAU)
OPEL                                      ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Convertible (53_B), 
                                               ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_),
                                              CALIBRA A (85_), OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_), 
                                               OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_), VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 
                                               VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), VECTRA B (36_), 
                                               VECTRA B Estate (31_), VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)
VAUXHALL                            ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Convertible, ASTRA Mk III Estate, 
                                               ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, CALIBRA, CAVALIER Mk III (87), 
                                               CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, OMEGA, OMEGA Estate, VECTRA, 
                                               VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Hatchback

TBK262
AUDI                                      A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA), A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8ED), A6 (4F2),
                                               A6 Avant (4F5)
SEAT                                      ALTEA (5P1), ALTEA XL (5P5), TOLEDO III (5P2)
SKODA                                  OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)
VW                                         GOLF V (1K1), GOLF V PLUS (5M1), JETTA III (1K2), PASSAT (3C2),
                                               PASSAT Variant (3C5), TOURAN (1T1, 1T2)

TBK263
SEAT                                      LEON (1M1), TOLEDO II (1M2)
VW                                         BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), GOLF IV (1J1), 
                                               GOLF IV Variant (1J5), LUPO (6X1, 6E1), POLO (6N1)

TBK267
DACIA                                    LOGAN, LOGAN MCV
RENAULT                               CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1), 
                                               GRAND SCENIC (JM0/1_), KANGOO (KC0/1_), 
                                               KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_),
                                               LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), LAGUNA II (BG0/1_), 
                                               LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_), MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_),
                                               MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), 
                                               MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_), 
                                               MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_), MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_),
                                               MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_), MODUS (F/JP0_), SCENIC (JA0/1_),
                                               SCENIC II (JM0/1_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

TBK269
AUDI                                      A2 (8Z0), A3 (8L1), A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), 
                                               A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), A6 (4B, C5), 
                                               A6 Avant (4B, C5)
FORD                                     GALAXY (WGR)
SEAT                                      ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), AROSA (6H), LEON (1M1), TOLEDO II (1M2)
SKODA                                  FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Saloon (6Y3), 
                                               OCTAVIA (1U2), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5), SUPERB (3U4)
VW                                         BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), GOLF IV (1J1), 
                                               GOLF IV Variant (1J5), LUPO (6X1, 6E1), NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1),
                                               PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5), 
                                               PASSAT Variant (3B6), POLO (6N2), POLO (9N_), POLO Saloon,
                                               SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)

TBK270
AUDI                                      A2 (8Z0), A3 (8L1), A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA), A4 (8E2, B6), 
                                               A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), A4 Avant (8ED), 
                                               A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5)
FORD                                     GALAXY (WGR)
SEAT                                      ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), ALTEA (5P1), ALTEA XL (5P5), AROSA (6H),
                                               CORDOBA (6L2), IBIZA IV (6L1), IBIZA V (6J5), 
                                               IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1), LEON (1M1), LEON (1P1), 
                                               TOLEDO II (1M2), TOLEDO III (5P2)
SKODA                                  FABIA, FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi, FABIA Combi (6Y5), 
                                               FABIA Praktik, FABIA Saloon (6Y3), OCTAVIA (1U2), 
                                               OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5), OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5),
                                               PRAKTIK, ROOMSTER (5J), SUPERB (3U4)
VW                                         BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), 
                                               CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ), EOS, FOX (5Z1), GOLF IV (1J1), 
                                               GOLF IV Variant (1J5), GOLF V (1K1), GOLF V PLUS (5M1), 
                                               GOLF V Variant, JETTA III (1K2), LUPO (6X1, 6E1), 
                                               MULTIVAN V (7HM, 7HF), NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), 
                                               NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7), PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT (3C2), 
                                               PASSAT Variant (3B6), PASSAT Variant (3C5), POLO (6N2), 
                                               POLO (9N_), POLO Saloon, SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), 
                                               TOURAN (1T1, 1T2), TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH), 
                                               TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ), 
                                               TRANSPORTER V Flatbed / Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL, 7JY, 7JZ)

TBK272
AUDI                                      A3 (8L1)
SEAT                                      CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA III (6K1),
                                               INCA (6K9), LEON (1M1), TOLEDO II (1M2)
SKODA                                  OCTAVIA (1U2), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)
VW                                         BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), CADDY II Box (9K9A), 
                                               CADDY II Estate (9K9B), GOLF IV (1J1), GOLF IV Variant (1J5), 
                                               NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), POLO Box (6NF), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2),
                                               POLO Variant (6KV5)

TBK273
NISSAN                                 ALMERA II (N16), ALMERA II Hatchback (N16), MICRA (K12)
RENAULT                               CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), 
                                               KANGOO (KC0/1_), KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), 
                                               MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_), SCENIC II (JM0/1_),
                                               THALIA (LB0/1/2_)
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XXIII

TBK274
CITROËN                               BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), C5 (DC_), C5 Break (DE_),
                                               JUMPY (U6U), JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_),
                                               JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_), XSARA (N1),
                                               XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0), XSARA PICASSO (N68)
FIAT                                        SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P)
LANCIA                                  ZETA (220)
PEUGEOT                              206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 306 (7B, N3, N5), 
                                               306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 
                                               307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 307 SW (3H), 406 (8B), 
                                               406 Break (8E/F), 607 (9D, 9U), 806 (221), EXPERT Box (222), 
                                               EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis, PARTNER Box (5), 
                                               PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TBK275
MITSUBISHI                         CARISMA (DA_), CARISMA Saloon (DA_), SPACE STAR (DG0)
NISSAN                                 INTERSTAR Box (X70), INTERSTAR Bus (X70), 
                                               PRIMASTAR Box (X83), PRIMASTAR Bus (X83)
OPEL                                      MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), VIVARO Box (F7), 
                                               VIVARO Combi (J7)
RENAULT                               ESPACE IV (JK0/1_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), 
                                               LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), LAGUNA II (BG0/1_), 
                                               LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_), MASTER II Box (FD), 
                                               MASTER II Bus (JD/ND), TRAFIC II Box (FL), TRAFIC II Bus (JL), 
                                               TRAFIC II Flatbed / Chassis (EL)
VAUXHALL                            MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD), VIVARO Box, 
                                               VIVARO Combi
VOLVO                                   S40 I (VS), V40 Estate (VW)

TBK276
FORD                                     FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), FIESTA V (JH_, JD_),
                                              FOCUS (DAW, DBW), FOCUS C-MAX, FOCUS Estate (DNW), 
                                               FOCUS II (DA_), FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_), FOCUS Saloon (DFW), 
                                               FUSION (JU_), PUMA (EC_)
MAZDA                                  2 (B2W), 121 III (JASM, JBSM)

TBK277
FIAT                                        DOBLO (119), DOBLO Cargo (223), PALIO (178BX), 
                                               PALIO Weekend (178DX), PANDA (169), PANDA Van (141_), 
                                               PUNTO (176), PUNTO (188), PUNTO Convertible (176C), 
                                               PUNTO Van (188AX), SIENA (178_), STRADA (178E)
LANCIA                                  Y (840A), YPSILON

TBK278
FORD                                     FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA Box (JV_), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), 
                                               FOCUS (DAW, DBW), FOCUS C-MAX, FOCUS Estate (DNW), 
                                               FOCUS II (DA_), FOCUS II Saloon (DA_), FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_),     
                                               FOCUS Saloon (DFW), GALAXY, MONDEO IV, MONDEO IV Turnier, 
                                               S-MAX, TOURNEO CONNECT, 
                                               TRANSIT CONNECT (P65_, P70_, P80_)

TBK279
CITROËN                               C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_), C5 (DC_), C5 (RC_), C5 Break (DE_), 
                                               C5 Break (RE_), C8 (EA_, EB_), EVASION (22, U6), JUMPY (U6U),
                                               JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_), 
                                               JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_), XSARA (N1),
                                              XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0), XSARA PICASSO (N68)

FIAT                                        SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P), ULYSSE (179AX),
                                               ULYSSE (220)
LANCIA                                  PHEDRA (179), ZETA (220)
PEUGEOT                              206 CC (2D), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 307 (3A/C),
                                               307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B), 307 SW (3H), 406 (8B), 
                                               406 Break (8E/F), 406 Coupe (8C), 407 (6D_), 407 Coupe (6C_),
                                               407 SW (6E_), 607 (9D, 9U), 806 (221), 807 (E), EXPERT (224), 
                                               EXPERT Box (222)

TBK280
DACIA                                    SOLENZA
RENAULT                               CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 
                                               CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), KANGOO, KANGOO (KC0/1_), 
                                               KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), RAPID Box (F40_, G40_), 
                                               THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

TBK281
CITROËN                               CX II, CX II Break
PEUGEOT                              505 (551A)
RENAULT                               18 (134_), 18 Variable (135_), 21 (B48_), 21 Estate (K48_), 
                                               21 Saloon (L48_), 25 (B29_), ESPACE I (J11_), MASTER I Box (T__),
                                               MASTER I Bus (T__), MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__)

TBK282
CITROËN                               CX II, CX II Break
PEUGEOT                              505 (551A), 505 Break (551D)
RENAULT                               18 (134_), 21 (B48_), 21 Estate (K48_), 21 Saloon (L48_), 
                                               25 (B29_), ESPACE I (J11_)

TBK283
ALFA ROMEO                        145 (930), 146 (930), 147 (937), 156 (932), 
                                               156 Sportwagon (932)
FIAT                                        BRAVA (182), BRAVO, BRAVO (182), DOBLO (119), 
                                               DOBLO Cargo (223), GRANDE PUNTO (199), IDEA, MAREA (185),
                                               MAREA Weekend (185), MULTIPLA (186), PUNTO (188), 
                                               PUNTO Van (188AX), STILO (192), STILO Multi Wagon (192),
                                               STRADA (178E)
LANCIA                                  LYBRA (839AX), LYBRA SW (839BX), MUSA

TBK284
LADA                                      SAMARA (2108, 2109), SAMARA FORMA (21099)

TBK285
AUDI                                      80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C, B4), 
                                               100 (4A, C4), 100 Avant (4A, C4), A6 (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4A, C4),
                                               CABRIOLET (8G7, B4), COUPE (81, 85), COUPE (89, 8B)

TBK286
MAZDA                                  121 I (DA), 323 II (BD), 323 II Hatchback (BD), 323 III (BF), 
                                               323 III Hatchback (BF), 323 III Station Wagon (BW)

TBK287
ALFA ROMEO                        33 (905), 33 (907A), 33 Sport Wagon (907B), 
                                               33 Sportwagon (905A), 145 (930), 146 (930), 
                                               ALFASUD Coupe (902.A)

TBK288
FORD                                     ESCORT '81 Express (AVA), ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), 
                                               ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), ESCORT III (GAA), 
                                               ESCORT III Convertible (ALD), ESCORT III Estate (AWA), 
                                               ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT), ESCORT IV Convertible (ALF), 
                                               ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), ESCORT V (GAL), 
                                               ESCORT V Convertible (ALL), ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), 
                                               FIESTA Box (FVD), FIESTA II (FBD), FIESTA III (GFJ), ORION I (AFD),
                                               ORION II (AFF), ORION III (GAL), SIERRA (GBG, GB4), 
                                               SIERRA Estate (BNG), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

TBK289
HONDA                                  CIVIC III Hatchback (EC, ED, EE), CIVIC III Saloon (ED), 
                                               CIVIC IV (EG, EH), CIVIC IV Coupe (EJ), CIVIC IV Fastback (MA, MB),
                                               CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG), CONCERTO (HW), 
                                               CONCERTO Saloon (HWW)

TBK290
HONDA                                  ACCORD IV (CB3, CB7), ACCORD IV Aerodeck (CB8, CC), 
                                               ACCORD V (CC7), ACCORD V Aerodeck (CE), 
                                               ACCORD V Coupe (CD7, CD9), ACCORD VI (CE, CF), PRELUDE IV (BB),
                                              PRELUDE V (BB), SHUTTLE (RA)

ROVER                                   600 (RH)

TBK291
HYUNDAI                              LANTRA I (J-1), PONY (X-2), PONY/EXCEL Saloon (X-2), 
                                               S COUPE (SLC)
MITSUBISHI                         COLT II (C1_A), LANCER III (C1_A, C6_A), MIRAGE Hatchback

TBK292
HYUNDAI                              H-1 Box, H-1 Bus (KMF), H100 Bus (P), SONATA I (Y-2), 
                                               STAREX (H1)
MITSUBISHI                         GALANT III (E1_A), L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 
                                               PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 
                                               PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W), 
                                               SAPPORO III (E16A)
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TBK293
KIA                                         CLARUS (K9A), CLARUS Estate (GC), SPORTAGE (K00)
MAZDA                                  626 III (GD), 626 III Coupe (GD), 626 III Hatchback (GD), 
                                               626 III Station Wagon (GV)

TBK294
SUZUKI                                  BALENO (EG), BALENO Estate (EG), BALENO Hatchback (EG),
                                               GRAND VITARA (FT, GT), SWIFT II (AH, AJ), VITARA (ET, TA), 
                                               VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA), X-90 (EL)

TBK295
FORD USA                             PROBE II (ECP)
MAZDA                                  323 F VI (BJ), 323 S VI (BJ), 626 IV (GE), 626 IV Hatchback (GE),
                                               626 V (GF), 626 V Hatchback (GF), 626 V Station Wagon (GW),
                                               MPV II (LW), MX-6 (GE6), PREMACY (CP)

TBK296
HONDA                                  CIVIC IV (EG, EH), CIVIC IV Fastback (MA, MB), 
                                               CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG), CIVIC V (EJ9, EK3/4), 
                                               CIVIC V Aerodeck (MC), CIVIC V Fastback (MB), 
                                               CIVIC V Hatchback (EJ9, EK1/3/4), CIVIC VI Hatchback (EU_, EP_)

TBK297
HONDA                                  ACCORD VII (CG), CIVIC IV (EG, EH), CIVIC IV Coupe (EJ), 
                                               CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG), CIVIC V (EJ9, EK3/4), 
                                               CIVIC V Aerodeck (MC), CIVIC V Coupe (EJ6, EJ8), 
                                               CIVIC V Fastback (MB), CIVIC V Hatchback (EJ9, EK1/3/4), 
                                               CRX III (EH, EG), HR-V (GH)
ROVER                                   400 (RT)

TBK298
CHEVROLET                          AVEO Saloon, KALOS, KALOS Saloon, LACETTI, LOVA, 
                                               NUBIRA Estate, NUBIRA Saloon, REZZO
DAEWOO                               ESPERO (KLEJ), KALOS, KALOS (KLAS), LACETTI Hatchback (KLAN), 
                                               LANOS (KLAT), LANOS Saloon (KLAT), NEXIA (KLETN), 
                                               NEXIA Saloon (KLETN), NUBIRA (KLAJ), NUBIRA Saloon (KLAJ), 
                                               NUBIRA Saloon (KLAN), NUBIRA Wagon (KLAJ), 
                                               NUBIRA Wagon (KLAN), REZZO (KLAU)

TBK299
MAZDA                                  323 C V (BA), 323 F V (BA), 323 P V (BA), 323 S V (BA)

TBK300
FIAT                                        BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), MAREA (185), MAREA Weekend (185)
LANCIA                                  Y (840A)

TBK301
DACIA                                    LOGAN, LOGAN MCV
NISSAN                                 ALMERA II (N16), ALMERA II Hatchback (N16), KUBISTAR (X76),
                                               MICRA (K12)
RENAULT                               CLIO Grandtour (KR0/1_), CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 
                                               CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1),                                  
                                               GRAND SCENIC (JM0/1_), KANGOO (KC0/1_), 
                                               KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), LOGAN (LS_), 
                                               MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_), 
                                               MEGANE II Coupé-Cabriolet (EM0/1_), MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_),
                                               MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_), MODUS (F/JP0_), SCENIC II (JM0/1_),
                                               THALIA (LB0/1/2_), TWINGO (CN0_)

TBK302
CITROËN                               BERLINGO Box, BERLINGO Box (M_), C2 (JM_), C3 (FC_), C4 (LC_),
                                               C4 Coupe (LA_), C4 Grand Picasso (UA_), C4 Picasso (UD_), 
                                               C5 (RC_), C5 (RD_), C5 Break (RE_), JUMPY, JUMPY Box,
                                               XSARA PICASSO (N68)
FORD                                     C-MAX, FIESTA V (JH_, JD_), FOCUS C-MAX, FOCUS II (DA_), 
                                               FOCUS II Saloon (DA_), FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_), FUSION (JU_)
MAZDA                                  3 (BK14), 3 Saloon (BK12)
PEUGEOT                              206 CC (2D), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 
                                               207 (WA_, WC_), 207 CC (WD_), 207 SW (WK_), 307 (3A/C), 
                                               307 Break (3E), 307 SW (3H), 308 (4A_, 4C_), 308 SW, 407 (6D_),
                                               407 SW (6E_), 1007 (KM_), EXPERT Box (VF3A_, VF3U_, VF3X_), 
                                               EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis, EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_), PARTNER Box,
                                               PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F), PARTNER Tepee
VOLVO                                   S40 II (MS), V50 (MW)

TBK303
CITROËN                               C5 (DC_), C5 Break (DE_), C8 (EA_, EB_)
FIAT                                        ULYSSE (179AX)
LANCIA                                  PHEDRA (179)
PEUGEOT                              406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F), 406 Coupe (8C), 607 (9D, 9U), 807 (E)

TBK304
CITROËN                               C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_)
PEUGEOT                              206 Hatchback (2A/C), 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B),
                                               EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_)

TBK305
FORD                                     GALAXY (WGR)
SEAT                                      ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), CORDOBA (6K2/C2), 
                                               CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA II (6K1), INCA (6K9)
VW                                         CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), 
                                               POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5), 
                                               SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)

TBK306
ALFA ROMEO                        156 Sportwagon (932), 159, 159 Sportwagon
FIAT                                        BRAVO, CROMA (194), STILO (192), STILO Multi Wagon (192)
OPEL                                      ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC, SIGNUM, VECTRA C, 
                                               VECTRA C Estate, VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA
SAAB                                     9-3 (YS3F), 9-3 Convertible (YS3F), 9-3 Estate, 9-5 (YS3E), 
                                               9-5 Estate (YS3E)
VAUXHALL                            ASTRA MK V Estate, ASTRA MK V Hatchback, 
                                               ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch, SIGNUM, VECTRA Mk II, 
                                               VECTRA Mk II Estate, VECTRA Mk II GTS, ZAFIRA Mk II

TBK307
HYUNDAI                              ACCENT (X-3), ACCENT Saloon (X-3), LANTRA II (J-2), 
                                               LANTRA II Wagon (J2)

TBK308
CITROËN                               SAXO (S0, S1)
PEUGEOT                              106 II (1)

TBK309
AUDI                                      A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5)
VW                                         PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT Variant (3B5)

TBK310
FORD                                     FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_)
MAZDA                                  121 III (JASM, JBSM)

TBK311
HYUNDAI                              GALLOPER I, GALLOPER II (JK-01), H-1 Box, H-1 Bus (KMF), 
                                               H100 Box, H100 Bus (P), PORTER Box, PORTER Pickup
KIA                                         K2500 (SD), PREGIO Box (TB)
MITSUBISHI                         GALLOPER (JK-01), L 200 (K__T), L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 
                                               L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (L03_P),
                                               L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (P1_T ), PAJERO CLASSIC (V2_W), 
                                               PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 
                                               PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W), 
                                               PAJERO III (V60, V70), PAJERO SPORT (K90), 
                                               SPACE GEAR (PA/B/D_V/W)

TBK312
CITROËN                               BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), C2 (JM_), C3 (FC_), 
                                               C3 Pluriel (HB_), NEMO (AA_), SAXO (S0, S1), XSARA (N1), 
                                               XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0)
PEUGEOT                              106 II (1), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 207 (WA_, WC_),
                                               207 SW (WK_), 306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 
                                               306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 307 (3A/C), 1007 (KM_), 
                                               BIPPER (AA_), PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TBK313
FIAT                                        500, BRAVA (182), BRAVO, BRAVO (182), GRANDE PUNTO (199),
                                               IDEA, LINEA, MAREA (185), MAREA Weekend (185), PANDA (169),
                                               PUNTO (176), PUNTO (188), PUNTO Convertible (176C), 
                                               SIENA (178_), STILO (192), STILO Multi Wagon (192)
LANCIA                                  MUSA, Y (840A), YPSILON

TBK314
FIAT                                        CINQUECENTO (170), PANDA (141A_), PANDA (169), 
                                               PANDA Van (141_), PUNTO (176), PUNTO Van (176L), 
                                               SEICENTO (187), SEICENTO Van (187), UNO (146A/E)
LANCIA                                  Y (840A)
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XXV

TBK315
RENAULT                               CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1), 
                                               KANGOO (KC0/1_), KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), MODUS (F/JP0_),
                                               THALIA (LB0/1/2_), TWINGO (C06_), TWINGO (CN0_)

TBK316
CITROËN                               BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), C2 (JM_), C3 (FC_), 
                                               SAXO (S0, S1)
PEUGEOT                              106 II (1), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 
                                               PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TBK317
CHEVROLET                          MATIZ
DAEWOO                               MATIZ (KLYA), TICO (KLY3)

TBK318
CITROËN                               BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box, BERLINGO Box (M_), 
                                               C3 (FC_), XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0)
PEUGEOT                              206 CC (2D), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 307 (3A/C),
                                               307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B), 307 SW (3H), 
                                               PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TBK319
CITROËN                               BERLINGO, BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box, BERLINGO Box (M_),
                                               C2 (JM_), C3 (FC_), C3 Pluriel (HB_), C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_),
                                               XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0), 
                                               XSARA PICASSO (N68)
PEUGEOT                              206 CC (2D), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 
                                               207 (WA_, WC_), 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B), 
                                               307 SW (3H), 1007 (KM_), PARTNER Box, 
                                               PARTNER Combispace (5F), PARTNER Tepee

TBK320
SEAT                                      AROSA (6H), CORDOBA (6L2), CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), 
                                               CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA II (6K1), IBIZA III (6K1), IBIZA IV (6L1),
                                               INCA (6K9)
VW                                         CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), FOX (5Z1), 
                                               LUPO (6X1, 6E1), POLO (6N2), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), 
                                               POLO Variant (6KV5)

TBK321
LADA                                      110, 111, 112, KALINA Estate (1117), KALINA Hatchback (1119),
                                               KALINA Saloon (1118), SAMARA (2108, 2109), 
                                               SAMARA FORMA (21099)

TBK322
NISSAN                                 PRIMERA (P12), PRIMERA Estate (WP12), PRIMERA Hatchback (P12)
RENAULT                               GRAND SCENIC (JM0/1_), LAGUNA II (BG0/1_), 
                                               LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_), MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_),
                                               MEGANE II Coupé-Cabriolet (EM0/1_), MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_),
                                               MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_), SCENIC II (JM0/1_)
SUZUKI                                  GRAND VITARA

TBK323
RENAULT                               ESPACE III (JE0_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), 
                                               LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), SCENIC (JA0/1_)

TBK325
HYUNDAI                              ACCENT (LC), ACCENT (MC), ACCENT (X-3), ACCENT Saloon (LC), 
                                               ACCENT Saloon (MC), ACCENT Saloon (X-3), COUPE (GK), 
                                               COUPE (RD), ELANTRA (XD), ELANTRA Saloon (XD), GETZ (TB), 
                                               MATRIX (FC)
KIA                                         CERATO, CERATO Saloon, RIO II, RIO II Saloon

TBK326
FORD                                     COUGAR (EC_), FOCUS (DAW, DBW), MONDEO II (BAP), 
                                               MONDEO II Estate (BNP), MONDEO II Saloon (BFP)

TBK327
FORD                                     COUGAR (EC_), FOCUS (DAW, DBW), FOCUS Estate (DNW), 
                                               FOCUS Saloon (DFW), MONDEO II (BAP), MONDEO II Estate (BNP),
                                               MONDEO II Saloon (BFP), TOURNEO CONNECT, 
                                               TRANSIT CONNECT (P65_, P70_, P80_)

TBK328
HYUNDAI                              ATOS (MX), ATOS PRIME (MX), GETZ (TB)
KIA                                         PICANTO (BA)

TBK329
ALFA ROMEO                        147 (937)
FIAT                                        MULTIPLA (186), PUNTO (188), STILO (192), 
                                               STILO Multi Wagon (192)
LANCIA                                  LYBRA (839AX), LYBRA SW (839BX)
OPEL                                      ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC, SIGNUM, VECTRA C, 
                                               VECTRA C Estate, VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA
SAAB                                     9-3 (YS3F), 9-3 Estate
VAUXHALL                            ASTRA MK V Estate, ASTRA MK V Hatchback, 
                                               ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch, SIGNUM, VECTRA Mk II, 
                                               VECTRA Mk II Estate, VECTRA Mk II GTS, ZAFIRA Mk II

TBK330
AUDI                                      A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A6 (4A, C4), A6 (4B, C5), 
                                               A6 Avant (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4B, C5), CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)
VW                                         PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5)

TBK331
AUDI                                      A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A6 (4A, C4), A6 (4B, C5), 
                                               A6 Avant (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4B, C5), CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)
VW                                         PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5)

TBK332
AUDI                                      A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5)

TBK333
AUDI                                      A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5)

TBK334
FORD                                     TRANSIT Box (E_ _), TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), 
                                               TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)
LDV                                        CONVOY Box, CONVOY Flatbed / Chassis

TBK335
AUDI                                      A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5)
VW                                         PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT Variant (3B5)

TBK336
CITROËN                               C2 (JM_), C3 (FC_), C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_)
PEUGEOT                              206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 207 (WA_, WC_), 
                                               307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 307 SW (3H), 1007 (KM_)

TBK337
BMW                                      3 (E21), 3 (E30), 3 Convertible (E30), 5 (E28), 5 (E34)

TBK338
CITROËN                               C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_), C4 Grand Picasso (UA_), 
                                               C4 Picasso (UD_), C5 (RC_), C5 (RD_), C5 Break (RE_), 
                                               C5 Break (TD_), C8 (EA_, EB_), JUMPY, JUMPY Box
FIAT                                        SCUDO, SCUDO Box, SCUDO Flatbed / Chassis, ULYSSE (179AX)
FORD                                     C-MAX, FOCUS C-MAX, FOCUS II (DA_), FOCUS II Convertible,
                                               FOCUS II Saloon (DA_), FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_), GALAXY, KUGA,
                                               MONDEO IV, MONDEO IV Saloon, MONDEO IV Turnier, S-MAX
LANCIA                                  PHEDRA (179)
PEUGEOT                              307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B), 307 SW (3H), 
                                               308 (4A_, 4C_), 308 SW, 407 (6D_), 407 Coupe (6C_), 
                                               407 SW (6E_), 607 (9D, 9U), 807 (E), 
                                               EXPERT Box (VF3A_, VF3U_, VF3X_), EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis, 
                                               EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_)
VOLVO                                   C30, C70 Convertible, S40 II (MS), V50 (MW), V70 III Estate

TBK339
HYUNDAI                              ACCENT (LC), ACCENT Saloon (LC), GETZ (TB)

TBK340
MAZDA                                  323 C V (BA), 323 F V (BA), 323 F VI (BJ), 323 P V (BA), 
                                               323 S V (BA), 323 S VI (BJ)

TBK341
AUDI                                      A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8D5, B5), 
                                               A4 Avant (8E5, B6), A4 Avant (8ED), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), 
                                               A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5)
SKODA                                  SUPERB (3U4)
VW                                         PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5), 
                                               PASSAT Variant (3B6)
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TBK342
MAZDA                                  323 C IV (BG), 323 C V (BA), 323 F IV (BG), 323 F V (BA), 
                                               323 III (BF), 323 III Hatchback (BF), 323 S IV (BG), 323 S V (BA),
                                               MX-3 (EC), MX-5 I (NA), MX-5 II (NB), XEDOS 6 (CA)

TBK343
MAZDA                                  323 F VI (BJ), 323 S VI (BJ), 626 IV (GE), 626 IV Hatchback (GE),
                                               626 V (GF), 626 V Hatchback (GF), 626 V Station Wagon (GW),
                                               PREMACY (CP)

TBK344
CITROËN                               JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Box (244), JUMPER Bus (230P),
                                               JUMPER Bus (244, Z_), JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230)
FIAT                                        DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Box (244), DUCATO Bus (230),
                                               DUCATO Bus (244, Z_), DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230)
PEUGEOT                              BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Box (244), BOXER Bus (230P), 
                                               BOXER Bus (244, Z_), BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

TBK345
ALFA ROMEO                        145 (930), 146 (930), 155 (167), 156 (932), GT
FIAT                                        BARCHETTA (183), PUNTO (188), STILO (192), 
                                               STILO Multi Wagon (192)

TBK346
HONDA                                  ACCORD VI (CE, CF), ACCORD VII (CG), ACCORD VII Coupe (CG), 
                                               ACCORD VII Hatchback (CH)

TBK347
LAND ROVER                        FREELANDER (LN), FREELANDER Soft Top
MG                                         MG TF, MG ZR, MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback, MG ZT, MG ZT- T, 
                                               MGF (RD)
ROVER                                   25 (RF), 45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 75 (RJ), 75 Tourer (RJ), 200 (RF),
                                               400 (RT), 400 Hatchback (RT), 400 Tourer (XW), STREETWISE

TBK348
AUDI                                      A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), A4 Avant (8ED), 
                                               A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5), 
                                               A8 (4D2, 4D8), ALLROAD (4BH)
SKODA                                  SUPERB (3U4)
VW                                         PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

TBK350
ALFA ROMEO                        147 (937), 156 (932), 156 Sportwagon (932), GT
FIAT                                        STILO (192), STILO Multi Wagon (192)

TBK352
FIAT                                        BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), DOBLO (119), DOBLO Cargo (223),
                                               MAREA (185), MAREA Weekend (185), PALIO Weekend (178DX),
                                               STRADA (178E)
LANCIA                                  KAPPA (838A), KAPPA SW (838B)

TBK353
AUDI                                      A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 Avant (8D5, B5), 
                                               A4 Avant (8E5, B6), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), A6 (4B, C5), 
                                               A6 Avant (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4B, C5), A8 (4D2, 4D8), 
                                               ALLROAD (4BH)
SKODA                                  SUPERB (3U4)
VW                                         PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5), 
                                               PASSAT Variant (3B6)

TBK354
AUDI                                      A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), A4 Avant (8ED), 
                                               A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5), 
                                               A8 (4D2, 4D8), ALLROAD (4BH)
SKODA                                  SUPERB (3U4)
VW                                         PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

TBK355
CITROËN                               C5 (DC_), C5 (RC_), C5 Break (DE_), C5 Break (RE_), C8 (EA_, EB_)
FIAT                                        ULYSSE (179AX)
LANCIA                                  PHEDRA (179)
PEUGEOT                              406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F), 607 (9D, 9U), 807 (E)

TBK356
ALFA ROMEO                        145 (930), 146 (930), 147 (937), 155 (167), 156 (932), 
                                               156 Sportwagon (932), 166 (936), GTV (916C_), SPIDER (916S_)
FIAT                                        BARCHETTA (183), COUPE (FA/175)
LANCIA                                  DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836)

TBK357
AUDI                                      A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 Avant (8D5, B5), 
                                               A4 Avant (8E5, B6), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), A6 (4A, C4), 
                                               A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4B, C5), A8 (4D2, 4D8),
                                               ALLROAD (4BH)
SKODA                                  SUPERB (3U4)
VW                                         PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5), 
                                               PASSAT Variant (3B6)

TBK358
AUDI                                      A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5),
                                               A8 (4D2, 4D8)
VW                                         PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5), 
                                               PASSAT Variant (3B6)

TBK359
TOYOTA                                  COROLLA (_E8_), COROLLA (_E9_), COROLLA (_E10_), 
                                               COROLLA Compact (_E9_), COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 
                                               COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), COROLLA Liftback (_E8_), 
                                               COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 
                                               COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_), COROLLA Wagon (_E10_), 
                                               STARLET (_P7_), STARLET (_P8_)

TBK360
TOYOTA                                  AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_), 
                                               AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), CAMRY (_V1_), CAMRY (_V2_), 
                                               CAMRY (_V20), CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_), 
                                               CAMRY Station Wagon (_V10), CARINA E (_T19_), 
                                               CARINA E Saloon (_T19_), CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_), 
                                               CARINA II (_T17_), CARINA II Saloon (_T17_), 
                                               CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), PICNIC (_XM10), 
                                               RAV 4 I (SXA1_), RAV 4 I Cabrio (SXA1_)
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ALFA ROMEO             
33 (905)
1.2  (905.A)                               AR 30585 50              06/83➝ 12/89 D                             Alt. 55A, 05/87➝                     SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 55A, 05/87➝                SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       05/87➝                               TB106                      98x17

  1.3                                             58              05/83➝ 12/89 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             Two-stage Carb                       SVB10850                10x85063

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.3  (905.A1A, 905.A1C,           AR 30168, AR 30587 63              10/84➝ 12/89 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

  905.A1D, 905.A1F, 905.A1H)                                  D                             Two-stage Carb                       SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.3  (905.A1B, 905.A1C,           AR 30502, AR 30586 55              06/83➝ 12/89 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

  905.A1G)                                                                D                             Two-stage Carb                       SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.3 i.e.                                        66              05/83➝ 12/89 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb       SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.5                                             AR 30182 70              05/83➝ 12/93 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/90                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 H                       01/91➝                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/91➝                               TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.5  (905.A2)                             AR 30588 75              07/86➝ 12/89 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             Two-stage Carb                       SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.5  (905.A2A)                           AR 30143, AR 30504 62              06/83➝ 12/85 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.5  (905.A2G)                           AR 30520 66              06/83➝ 12/86 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.5  4x4 (905.A2)                       AR 30504 62              11/83➝ 12/84 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    AR 30588 75              07/86➝ 12/89 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.5  4x4 (905.A2A)                    AR 30514 70              01/84➝ 12/89 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.5  4x4 (905.A2F)                     AR 30520 66              01/85➝ 09/86 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.5  4x4 (905.A2M, 905.A2T)    AR 30146, AR 30588 77              09/86➝ 12/89 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.5 QV (905.A2N, 905.A2V)       AR 30146, AR 30508, 77              06/84➝ 12/89 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                    AR 30588                              H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825
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...ALFA ROMEO

...33 (905)
  1.7                                             95              01/86➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/89➝                               TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    AR 30550 87              01/86➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/89➝                               TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.7 i.e. (905.A3D)                      AR 30558 77              09/88➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/89➝                               TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.7 QV (905.A3)                         AR 30550 84              03/88➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/89➝                               TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.8 TD                                        VM 82 A 54              01/86➝ 06/90 P                              06/86➝                               SVB101150              10x1150

  33 (907A)
1.4                                             58              06/91➝ 09/94 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             Two-stage Carb                       SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.4  4x4                                     66              07/90➝ 12/92 H                       ➝12/90                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 H                       01/91➝                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/91➝                               TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.4 i.e. (907.A3A, 907.A3B)       AR 30753, AR 30755 65              06/91➝ 09/94 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb       SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             Two-stage Carb                       SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    66              06/91➝ 09/94 C                               ➝09/92                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.5                                             77              01/90➝ 04/93 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/90                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 H                       01/91➝                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/91➝                               TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.5 i.e                                         AR 30751 71              01/90➝ 09/94 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/90                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 H                       01/91➝                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/91➝                               TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825
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...ALFA ROMEO

...33 (907A)
  1.5 i.e. (907A2A)                       AR 30750 74              07/90➝ 08/91 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             Two-stage Carb                       SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/90                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 H                       01/91➝                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/91➝                               TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.7 16V (907.A1B)                     AR 30746 101            01/90➝ 03/92 C                               07/90➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             07/90➝                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       07/90➝                               TB274                      121x20

                                                                                 P                              07/90➝                               SVB10825                10x825

  1.7 16V (907.A1C)                     AR 30747 95              01/90➝ 09/94 C                               07/90➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             07/90➝                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       07/90➝                               TB274                      121x20

                                                                                 P                              07/90➝                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                    97              01/90➝ 03/92 C                               07/90➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             07/90➝                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       07/90➝                               TB274                      121x20

                                                                                 P                              07/90➝                               SVB10825                10x825

  1.7 16V 4x4 (907.A1G)              AR 30747 95              01/90➝ 09/94 C                               07/90➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             07/90➝                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       07/90➝                               TB274                      121x20

                                                                                 P                              07/90➝                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                    97              01/90➝ 09/94 C                               07/90➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             07/90➝                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       07/90➝                               TB274                      121x20

                                                                                 P                              07/90➝                               SVB10825                10x825

  1.7 16V 4x4 (907A1F)                AR 30746 101            01/90➝ 09/94 C                               07/90➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             07/90➝                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       07/90➝                               TB274                      121x20

                                                                                 P                              07/90➝                               SVB10825                10x825

  1.7 i.e. (907.A1A)                      AR 30736, AR 30737 79              01/90➝ 03/92 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    AR 30737 A 77              04/92➝ 09/94 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.7 i.e. 4x4                                 AR 30736, AR 30737 79              01/90➝ 03/92 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.8 TD (907A5)                          VM 96 A 62              07/90➝ 09/94 P                              ➝12/92                               SVB101150              10x1150

  33 Sport Wagon (907B)
1.4 i.e.                                        AR 30755 65              06/91➝ 09/94 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb       SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             Two-stage Carb                       SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    66              06/91➝ 09/94 C                               ➝09/92                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825
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...ALFA ROMEO

...33 Sport Wagon (907B)
  1.4 i.e. 4x4                                 AR 30587, AR 30755 66              06/91➝ 09/94 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.5 i.e                                         AR 30751 71              01/90➝ 09/94 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/90                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 H                       01/91➝                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/91➝                               TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.7 16V                                      AR 30746 101            01/90➝ 03/92 C                               07/90➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             07/90➝                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       07/90➝                               TB274                      121x20

                                                                                 P                              07/90➝                               SVB10825                10x825

  1.7 16V (907.B1G)                     AR 30747 97              01/90➝ 09/94 C                               07/90➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             07/90➝                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       07/90➝                               TB274                      121x20

                                                                                 P                              07/90➝                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                    95              01/90➝ 09/94 C                               07/90➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             07/90➝                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       07/90➝                               TB274                      121x20

                                                                                 P                              07/90➝                               SVB10825                10x825

  1.7 16V 4x4 (907.B1H)              AR 30747 97              01/90➝ 03/92 C                               07/90➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             07/90➝                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       07/90➝                               TB274                      121x20

                                                                                 P                              07/90➝                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                    95              01/90➝ 09/94 C                               07/90➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             07/90➝                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       07/90➝                               TB274                      121x20

                                                                                 P                              07/90➝                               SVB10825                10x825

  1.7 i.e. (907.B1A)                      AR 30736, AR 30737 79              01/90➝ 03/92 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    AR 30737 77              04/92➝ 09/94 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.7 i.e. 4x4 (907.B1E)                AR 30736, AR 30737 79              01/90➝ 03/92 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  33 Sportwagon (905A)
1.4                                             66              01/84➝ 12/88 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             Two-stage Carb                       SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.5                                             AR 30520 66              09/84➝ 12/86 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    75              12/86➝ 12/89 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    AR 30146, AR 30508, 77              12/86➝ 12/89 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                    AR 30588                              H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    70              09/84➝ 12/87 D                             Alt. 55A, Downdraft Carb            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825
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...ALFA ROMEO

...33 Sportwagon (905A)
  1.5  4x4                                     AR 30588 75              12/86➝ 12/89 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    AR 30182 70              09/84➝ 12/87 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.5  4x4 (905.A2B, 905.A2C)     AR 30520 66              09/84➝ 12/86 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.5  4x4 (905.A2U)                    AR 30146, AR 30508, 77              12/86➝ 03/89 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                    AR 30588                              H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.7                                             AR 30550 87              03/88➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/89➝                               TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.7 i.e.                                        AR 30558 77              09/88➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/89➝                               TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.7 i.e. 4x4                                 AR 30558 77              09/88➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/89➝                               TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.8 TD                                        62              01/86➝ 12/89 P                              06/86➝                               SVB101150              10x1150

  75 (162B)
1.6                                             76              05/85➝ 09/89 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131100              13x1100

  1.6  (162.B2B, 162.B2C)            AR 06100 81              05/85➝ 09/89 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131100              13x1100

  1.6  (162.B2B, 162.B2C) CAT    AR 61101 81              05/89➝ 02/92 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131100              13x1100

  1.8  (162.B1A, 162.B1B)            AR 06202 85              09/85➝ 06/89 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131100              13x1100

  1.8  (162.B1H)                           AR 61201 90              08/89➝ 02/92 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131100              13x1100

                                                    95              08/89➝ 02/92 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131100              13x1100

  1.8  (162.B1L, 162.B1F)            AR 06168, AR 61102 88              09/88➝ 02/92 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131100              13x1100

  1.8 Turbo (162.B1C,                  AR 06134 110            09/86➝ 02/92 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

  162.B1D, 162.B1G)                                                D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131100              13x1100

  1.8 Turbo i.e. (162.B1E)             AR 06158 114            02/86➝ 01/90 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131100              13x1100

  2.0 T.S (162.B4A) CAT               AR 06224 109            05/85➝ 02/92 C                               01/87➝                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             01/87➝                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              01/87➝                               SVB131100              13x1100

A
L

FA
 R

O
M

E
O

kW

5

001-174 apps 1_Proof  03/11/2009  13:45  Page 5



...ALFA ROMEO

...75 (162B)
  2.0 T.S. (162.4CB,                     AR 06166, AR 06224 107            01/87➝ 02/92 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

  162.B4, 162.B4A)                                                   D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131100              13x1100

  2.0 T.S. (162.B4A)                     AR 06224 109            01/87➝ 12/88 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131100              13x1100

  2.0 TD (162.BD, 162.BG)           VM 80 A 70              05/85➝ 09/92 C                               ➝10/90                               SVB13710                13x710

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/90                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/90                               SVB10650                10x650

  2.4 TD                                        VM 81 A 82              01/89➝ 02/92 C                               05/89➝                               SVB13710                13x710

                                                                                 D                             05/89➝                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 P                              05/89➝                               SVB10650                10x650

  2.5 V6 (162.B3)                         AR 01646, AR 01911 115            05/85➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB134                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10990                10x990

  2.5 V6 CAT                                 AR 01648 113            09/86➝ 04/89 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB134                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10990                10x990

  3.0 V6 (162.B6A)                       AR 06120 136            01/87➝ 12/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB134                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10990                10x990

  3.0 V6 (162.B6A) CAT                AR 06124 136            01/87➝ 02/92 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB134                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10990                10x990

  3.0 V6 (162.B6C)                       AR 61503 141            02/90➝ 02/92 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB134                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10990                10x990

  90 (162)
1.8                                             89              10/84➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  1.8  (162.A1A)                           AR 06202 85              10/84➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.0 i.e.                                        AR 06210 97              10/84➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB134                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10990                10x990

  2.0 i.e. (162.A2A, 162.A2E)       AR 01713, AR 06212 94              10/84➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.4 TD (162.B5)                         VM 81 A 81              10/84➝ 07/87 D                                                                     SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10650                10x650

  2.5 i.e. V6                                  AR 01646, AR 01911 114            10/84➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB134                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10990                10x990

  2.5 i.e. V6 (162.A, 162.AA)        AR 01646, AR 01911 110            10/84➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB134                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10990                10x990
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...ALFA ROMEO

  145 (930)
1.4 i.e.                                        AR 33501 66              07/94➝ 12/96 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.4 i.e. 16V T.S.                          AR 33503, AR 38501 76              12/96➝ 01/01 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 1391188➝          MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR33503, A/C(-)               MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR33503, A/C(+),              MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1391187                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB528                      163x24

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AR33503                        TBK207                    
  1.6 i.e.                                        AR 33201 76              10/94➝ 12/96 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.6 i.e. 16V T.S.                          AR 38201, AR 67601 88              12/96➝ 01/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB559                      166x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK345                    
  1.7 i.e. 16V                                AR 33401 95              10/94➝ 12/96 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB274                      121x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.8 i.e. 16V                                AR 32201 106            03/98➝ 01/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK356                    
  1.8 i.e. 16V T.S.                          AR 38401, AR 67106 103            12/96➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK356                    
  1.9 JTD                                      AR 32302 77              02/99➝ 01/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1370829         MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 1370830➝          MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
  1.9 TD                                        AR 33601, AR 67501 66              10/94➝ 02/99 C                                                                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1723043         MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 1723044➝          MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1723043         MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 1723044➝          MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 H                                                               TB307                      173x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK065                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10725                10x725

  2.0 16V Quadrifoglio                  AR 32301 114            03/98➝ 01/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1385143         MVB1083R7             7PK1083

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 1385144➝          MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1385143         MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 1385144➝          MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK356                    
  2.0 16V T.S.                               AR 67204 110            10/95➝ 01/01 D                             A/C(-), 10/96➝02/99                MVB1083R7             7PK1083

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/96➝02/99               MVB1952R7             7PK1952

                                                                                 H                       10/96➝02/99                         TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                        10/96➝02/99                         TBK356                    
                                                                                 H, G                 ➝ Eng. No. 0117877                TB607                      126x15
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...ALFA ROMEO

  146 (930)
1.4 i.e.                                        AR 33501 66              12/94➝ 12/96 C                               05/95➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             05/95➝                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 H                       05/95➝                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        05/95➝                               TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                              05/95➝                               SVB10825                10x825

  1.4 i.e. 16V T.S.                          AR 33503, AR 38501 76              11/96➝ 01/01 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 1391188➝          MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR33503, A/C(-)               MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR33503, A/C(+),              MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1391187                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB528                      163x24

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AR33503                        TBK207                    
  1.6 i.e.                                        AR 33201 76              12/94➝ 12/96 C                               05/95➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             05/95➝                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 H                       05/95➝                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        05/95➝                               TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                              05/95➝                               SVB10825                10x825

  1.6 i.e. 16V T.S.                          AR 38201, AR 67601 88              11/96➝ 01/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR67601, A/C(+),              MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 165088                                                        
                                                                                 H                                                               TB559                      166x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK345                    
  1.7 i.e. 16V                                AR 33401 95              12/94➝ 12/96 C                               05/95➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             05/95➝                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 H                       05/95➝                               TB274                      121x20

                                                                                 P                              05/95➝                               SVB10825                10x825

  1.8 i.e. 16V T.S.                          AR 38401, AR 67106 103            11/96➝ 01/01 D                             Eng. AR67106, A/C(-), ➝02/99    MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR67106, A/C(+), ➝02/99    MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/99                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AR67106, ➝02/99             TBK356                    
                                                    AR 32201 106            03/98➝ 01/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK356                    
  1.9 JTD                                      AR 32302 77              02/99➝ 01/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1370829         MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 1370830➝          MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
  1.9 TD                                        AR 33601, AR 67501 66              12/94➝ 02/99 C                               05/95➝09/96                         MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/95➝09/96,               MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1723043                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/95➝09/96,               MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1723044➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/95➝09/96,               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1723043                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/95➝09/96,               MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1723044➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       05/95➝09/96                         TB307                      173x22

                                                                                 Z                        05/95➝09/96                         TBK065                    
                                                                                 P                              05/95➝09/96                         SVB10725                10x725

  2.0 16V Quadrifoglio                  AR 32301 114            03/98➝ 01/01 D                             A/C(-), 03/99➝                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/99➝                      MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 H                       03/99➝                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                        03/99➝                               TBK356                    
  2.0 16V T.S.                               AR 67204 110            10/95➝ 01/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/99                       MVB1083R7             7PK1083

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/99                      MVB1952R7             7PK1952

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/99                               TBK356                    
                                                                                 H, G                 ➝ Eng. No. 0117877                TB607                      126x15
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...ALFA ROMEO

  147 (937)
1.6 16V T.SPARK (937AXB1A)   AR 32104 88              01/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 2835764         MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 2835765➝          MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 2835764         MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 2835765➝          MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 H                                                               TB528                      163x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK207                    
  1.6 16V T.SPARK ECO               AR 37203 77              01/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 2835764         MVB1045R6             6PK1045

  (937AXA1A)                                                           D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 2835765➝          MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 2835764         MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 2835765➝          MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 H                                                               TB528                      163x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK207                    
  1.9 JTD                                      182 B9.000 74              06/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/06                       MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/06                      MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/06, ➝ Eng Nr 4109227       TBK283                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/06, Eng Nr 4109228➝        TBK329                    
  1.9 JTD (937AXD1A)                 937 A2.000 85              04/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05, Eng Nr 4109227➝        TBK329                    
  1.9 JTD 16V                               192 A5.000 103            11/02➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB725                      198x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK350                    
                                                    93              09/03➝ 09/04 D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB725                      198x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK350                    
                                                    192 B1.000 100            10/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB725                      198x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK350                    
  1.9 JTDM 16V                            937 A5.000 110            07/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB725                      198x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK350                    
                                                    85              10/04➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/05➝                       MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/05➝                      MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       06/05➝                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        06/05➝                               TBK283                    
  1.9 JTDM 8V                              937 A3.000 88              07/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
  2.0 16V T.SPARK (937AXC1_)   AR 32310 110            01/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 2835764         MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 2835765➝          MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 2835764         MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 2835765➝          MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK356                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB732                      130x15

  3.2 GTA                                      932 A.000 184            02/03➝ D                             ➝09/06                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB532                      185x28

  155 (167)
1.6 16V T.S.                               AR 67601 88              05/96➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 H                                                               TB559                      166x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK345                    
  1.7 T.S.                                      AR 67103 83              04/93➝ 04/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB960R4               4PK960
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...ALFA ROMEO

...155 (167)
  1.7 T.S. (167.A4D, 167.A4H)     AR 67105 85              04/93➝ 04/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

  1.7 T.S. 16V                               AR 67106 103            05/96➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK356                    
  1.8 T.S.                                      AR 67402 77              02/92➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/96                       MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/96                      MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                    AR 67101 95              02/92➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

  1.8 T.S. Sport (167.A4A,           AR 67101, AR 67102 93              01/92➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB800R5               5PK800

  167.A4C, 167.A4E)                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

  1.9 TD (167.A3)                         AR 67501 66              04/93➝ 12/97 C                                                                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1723043         MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1723043         MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB307                      173x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK065                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10725                10x725

  2.0 16V Turbo Q4                       AR 67203 140            01/92➝ 12/97 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  2.0 16V Turbo Q4                      AR 67203 137            01/92➝ 12/97 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

  (167.A2B, 167.A2C, 167.A2E)                                D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  2.0 T.S. (167.A2)                        AR 67201 106            02/92➝ 04/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

  2.0 T.S. (167.A2A)                     AR 67202 104            02/92➝ 02/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

  2.0 T.S. 16V (167.A2G)              AR 67204 110            03/95➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1083R7             7PK1083

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1952R7             7PK1952

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK356                    
                                                                                 H, G                 ➝ Eng. No. 0087811                TB607                      126x15

  2.5 TD (167.A1A)                       VM 07 B, VM 31 B 92              04/93➝ 12/97 D                                                                     MVB1715R7             7PK1715

  2.5 V6 (167.A1)                         AR 67301 121            02/92➝ 09/96 C                               ➝12/93                               MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/93                               MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/93                               TB383                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/93                      MVB648R4               4PK648

  2.5 V6 (167.A1C, 167.A1E)        AR 67302, AR 67303 120            10/92➝ 12/97 C                               ➝06/96                               MVB962R6               6PK962

                                                                                 C                               06/96➝                               MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB383                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB648R4               4PK648
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...ALFA ROMEO

  156 (932)
1.6 16V T.SPARK (932A4)         AR 32102, AR 32103, 88              09/97➝ 09/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 2835764         MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                    AR 32104, AR 67601                              D                             A/C(-), 05/00➝,                      MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 2835765➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 2835764         MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/00➝,                      MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 2835765➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/00                               TB559                      166x24

                                                                                 H                       05/00➝                               TB528                      163x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/00                               TBK345                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/00➝                               TBK207                    
  1.8 16V T.SPARK (932A3)         AR 32201 106            09/97➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK356                    
  1.8 16V T.SPARK (932A31__)   AR 32205 103            10/00➝ 09/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 2835764         MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 2835765➝          MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 2835764         MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 2835765➝          MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 H                                                               TB559                      166x24

  1.9 JTD (932A2B, 932A2C)       937 A2.000 85              05/01➝ 09/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
  1.9 JTD (932A2B__)                  AR 37101 81              10/00➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
  1.9 JTD (932B2)                        AR 32302 77              09/97➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/00                       MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/98➝06/00               MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/00                               TBK283                    
  1.9 JTD 16V                               192 A5.000 103            11/02➝ 09/05 D                             ➝11/04                               MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/04                               TB725                      198x24

                                                                                 Z                        05/03➝11/04, Eng Nr 3646772➝ TBK350                    
  2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A2)         AR 32301 114            09/97➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/00,                      MVB1083R7             7PK1083

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1385143                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/00,                      MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1385144➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/00,                      MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1385143                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/00,                      MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1385144➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/00                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/00                               TBK356                    
  2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A21__)   AR 32310 110            10/00➝ 03/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 2835764         MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 2835765➝          MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 2835764         MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 2835765➝          MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK356                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB732                      130x15

  2.0 JTS (932AXA)                      937 A1.000 122            03/02➝ 09/05 D                                                                     MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

  2.4 JTD                                      841 G.000 129            10/03➝ 09/05 D                                                                     MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB725                      198x24

  2.4 JTD (932A1B__)                  839 A6.000 103            10/00➝ 09/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/02                       MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/02,                      MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1904013➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝06/02                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/02                               TBK104                    
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...ALFA ROMEO

...156 (932)
  2.4 JTD (932AXC)                      841 C000 110            03/02➝ 09/05 D                             ➝05/03                               MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03                               TBK104                    
  2.4 JTD (932B1)                        AR 32501 100            09/97➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/00,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1904012                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/00➝,                      MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1904013➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK104                    
  2.5 V6 24V (932A1)                   AR 32401 140            09/97➝ 10/00 D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB532                      185x28

  2.5 V6 24V (932A11_)               AR 32405 141            10/00➝ 09/05 D                             ➝05/04                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04                               TB532                      185x28

  3.2 GTA (932AXB)                     932 A.000 184            03/02➝ 09/05 D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB532                      185x28

  156 Sportwagon (932)
1.6 16V T.SPARK. (932A4)        AR 32102, AR 32103, 88              05/00➝ 05/06 D                             Eng. AR32104, A/C(-),               MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                    AR 32104, AR 67601                                                                ➝ Eng Nr 2835764                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR32104, A/C(-),               MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 2835765➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR32104, A/C(+),              MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 2835764                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR32104, A/C(+),              MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 2835765➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB528                      163x24

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AR32104                        TBK207                    
  1.8 16V T.SPARK (932A3)         AR 32201 106            05/00➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK356                    
  1.8 16V T.SPARK (932B31__)   AR 32205 103            10/00➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 2835764         MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 2835765➝          MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 2835764         MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 2835765➝          MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 H                                                               TB559                      166x24

  1.9 JTD (932B2)                        AR 32302 77              05/00➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
  1.9 JTD (932B2B, 932B2C)       937 A2.000 85              05/01➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
  1.9 JTD (932B2B__)                  AR 37101 81              10/00➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
  1.9 JTD 16V                               192 A5.000 103            11/02➝ 05/06 D                             ➝11/04                               MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/04                               TB725                      198x24

                                                                                 Z                        05/03➝11/04, Eng Nr 3646772➝ TBK350                    
  1.9 JTD 16V Q4                         937 A5.000 110            07/04➝ 05/06 D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       For OE 46791189                    TB725                      198x24

                                                                                 H                       For OE 55183528                    TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 46791189                     TBK350                    
  2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A2)         AR 32301 114            05/00➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 2835764         MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 2835765➝          MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 2835764         MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 2835765➝          MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK356                    
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...ALFA ROMEO

...156 Sportwagon (932)
  2.0 16V T.SPARK (932B21__)   AR 32310 110            10/00➝ 03/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 2835764         MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 2835765➝          MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 2835764         MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 2835765➝          MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK356                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB732                      130x15

  2.0 JTS (932BXA)                      937 A1.000 122            03/02➝ 05/06 D                                                                     MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

  2.4 JTD                                      841 G.000 129            10/03➝ 05/06 D                                                                     MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB725                      198x24

  2.4 JTD (932B1)                        AR 32501 100            05/00➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK104                    
  2.4 JTD (932B1B__)                  839 A6.000 103            10/00➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK104                    
  2.4 JTD (932BXC)                      841 C000 110            03/02➝ 05/06 D                             ➝05/03                               MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03                               TBK104                    
  2.5 V6 24V (932A1)                   AR 32401 140            05/00➝ 10/00 D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB532                      185x28

  2.5 V6 24V (932B11_)               AR 32405 141            10/00➝ 05/06 D                             ➝05/04                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04                               TB532                      185x28

  3.2 GTA (932BXB)                     932 A.000 184            03/02➝ 05/06 D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB532                      185x28

  159
1.8 MPI                                      939A4.000 103            03/07➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 7067138                      MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 7067139➝                       MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.9 JTDM 16V                            939A2.000 110            09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
                                                    937 A8.000, 939A8.000 100            09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
  1.9 JTDM 8V                              939A1.000 88              09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                    937A7.000, 939A7.000 85              09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

  1.9 JTS                                      939A6.000 118            09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1073R5             5PK1073

  2.2 JTS                                      939A5.000 136            09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1073R5             5PK1073

  2.4 JTDM                                   939A3.000 147            09/05➝ H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                    939 A.9000 154            05/07➝ H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1580R6             6PK1580

  2.4 JTDM Q4                             939 A.9000 154            05/07➝ H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1580R6             6PK1580

  3.2 JTS  Q4                                939A.000 191            12/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2145R6             6PK2145

  159 Sportwagon
1.8 MPI                                      939A4.000 103            03/07➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 7067138                      MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 7067139➝                       MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.9 JTDM 16V                            939A2.000 110            03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
                                                    937 A8.000 100            03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
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...ALFA ROMEO

...159 Sportwagon
  1.9 JTDM 8V                              939A1.000 88              03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                    937A7.000 85              03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

  1.9 JTS                                      939A6.000 118            03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1073R5             5PK1073

  2.2 JTS                                      939A5.000 136            03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1073R5             5PK1073

  2.4 JTDM                                   939A3.000 147            03/06➝ H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                    939 A.9000 154            05/07➝ H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1580R6             6PK1580

  2.4 JTDM Q4                             939 A.9000 154            05/07➝ H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1580R6             6PK1580

  3.2 JTS  Q4                                939A.000 191            03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2145R6             6PK2145

  164 (164)
2.0                                             102            06/87➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/88                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 12/88➝10/92                MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/88                      SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/88➝10/92               MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/92                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

  2.0 T.S. (164.A2C, 164.A2L)      AR 06416 105            06/87➝ 09/92 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/88                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 12/88➝                       MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/88                      SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/88➝                      MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1100R5             5PK1100

  2.0 T.S. (164.A2H)                     AR 06420 109            06/87➝ 12/90 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/88                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 12/88➝                       MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/88                      SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/88➝                      MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1100R5             5PK1100

  2.0 T.S. (164.H3)                       AR 64103 106            09/92➝ 09/98 D                             ➝10/97                               MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/97                       MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/97                               MVB960R4               4PK960

  2.0 Turbo                                   AR 06476 128            10/87➝ 09/98 C                               02/88➝10/92,                        SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1103901                                                   
                                                                                 C                               02/88➝10/92, Eng Nr 1103902➝ SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             02/88➝04/90,                        SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1103901                                                   
                                                                                 D                             05/90➝10/92, Eng Nr 1103902➝ MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 H                       02/88➝10/92                         TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 02/88➝02/90                SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 02/88➝10/92,               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1103902➝                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 03/90➝10/92,               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1103901                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 02/88➝10/92,               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1103901                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 02/88➝10/92,               SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1103902➝                                                   
  2.0 V6 Turbo                             AR 64101 150            03/91➝ 09/92 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

 (164.A2G, 164.A2F)                                                D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB134                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Eng Nr 81721                     SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              Eng Nr 81722➝                      SVB10775                10x775

  2.0 V6 Turbo (164.K3)               AR 64102 148            09/92➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/97                       MVB1180R7             7PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/97                      MVB1240R7             7PK1240

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97                               TB383                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/97                               MVB763R4               4PK763

  2.5 TD (164.A1A)                       VM 84 A 84              06/87➝ 09/92 C                               02/88➝                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             02/88➝, ➝ Eng Nr 3061            MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             02/88➝, Eng Nr 3062➝            MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                 R                             02/88➝                               SVB10625                10x625
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...ALFA ROMEO

...164 (164)
  2.5 TD (164.K2A, 164.K2B)       VM 08 B, VM 32 B 92              09/92➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/97                       MVB1715R7             7PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/97                      MVB2050R7             7PK2050

  3.0 24V (164.K1)                       AR 66301, AR 66302 155            09/92➝ 09/98 C                               ➝10/95                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/97                               MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR64301, A/C(-), ➝10/95    SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR64301, A/C(+), ➝10/95    SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97                               TB531                      174x28

                                                                                 P                              Eng. AR64301, ➝10/95,            SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 4444                                                       
                                                                                 P                              Eng. AR64301, ➝10/95,            SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 4445➝                                                        
  3.0 24V Q4                                AR 64307, AR 64308 170            02/94➝ 09/98 D                             ➝10/97                               MVB1969R7             7PK1969

 (164.K1M, 164.K1C)                                               H                       ➝10/97                               TB531                      174x28

  3.0 24V QV (164.H1)                 AR 64304 171            09/92➝ 09/98 D                             ➝10/97                               MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97                               TB531                      174x28

  3.0 i.e. QV (164.AG)                   AR 06430, AR 64301 147            09/90➝ 09/92 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR64301, A/C(-)               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR64301, A/C(+)               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB134                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                              Eng. AR64301, ➝ Eng Nr 4444    SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              Eng. AR64301, Eng Nr 4445➝     SVB10775                10x775

  3.0 V6 (164.A)                           AR 06410 141            06/87➝ 09/92 C                               LHD, 11/87➝                         SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 11/87➝                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), LHD, 11/87➝                SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       11/87➝                               TB134                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                              11/87➝, ➝ Eng Nr 83011          SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              11/87➝, Eng Nr 83012➝           SVB10775                10x775

  3.0 V6 (164.AD,                        AR 06412 135            06/87➝ 09/92 C                               LHD, 11/87➝                         SVB131050              13x1050

  164.AH, 164.AB)                                                    D                             A/C(-), 11/87➝                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), LHD, 11/87➝                SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       11/87➝                               TB134                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                              11/87➝, ➝ Eng Nr 83011          SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              11/87➝, Eng Nr 83012➝           SVB10775                10x775

  3.0 V6 (164.H1A,                      AR 64305, AR 66303 132            09/92➝ 09/98 C                               ➝10/97                               MVB1240R7             7PK1240

  164.H1B, 164.K1P)                                                D                             Eng. AR66303, ➝10/97             MVB1180R7             7PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97                               TB383                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                              Eng. AR66303, ➝10/97             MVB763R4               4PK763

  166 (936)
2.0 T.Spark (936A3A__)            AR 34103 114            09/98➝ 10/00 D                             ➝06/00, ➝ Eng Nr 1385143       MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/00, Eng Nr 1385144➝        MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/00                               TBK356                    
  2.0 T.Spark (936A3B__)            AR 36301 110            10/00➝ D                             ➝09/07, ➝ Eng Nr 2835764       MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/07, Eng Nr 2835765➝        MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/07                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/07                               TBK356                    
  2.0 V6 (936A3___)                    AR 34102 151            09/98➝ D                             ➝10/03                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB703                      127x25.4

  2.4 JTD                                      841 C000 110            04/02➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08                               TBK104                    
                                                    841 G.000, 841 H.000 129            10/03➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB725                      198x24

                                                    841 M.000 132            07/06➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB725                      198x24

                                                    841 M.000, 936 B.000 136            07/05➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB790                      199x24

  2.4 JTD (936A2A__)                  AR 34202 100            09/98➝ 10/00 D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK104                    
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...ALFA ROMEO

...166 (936)
  2.4 JTD (936A2B__)                  839 A6.000 103            10/00➝ D                             ➝06/03                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/03                               TBK104                    
  2.5 V6 24V (936A2___)             AR 34201 140            09/98➝ 10/00 D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB532                      185x28

  2.5 V6 24V (936A21__)             AR 36201 138            10/00➝ D                             ➝09/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/07                               TB532                      185x28

  3.0 V6 24V (936A1___)             AR 34301 166            09/98➝ 10/00 D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB532                      185x28

  3.0 V6 24V (936A11__)             AR 36101 162            10/00➝ D                             ➝09/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/07                               TB532                      185x28

  3.2 V6 24V                                 936 A.000 176            10/03➝ D                             ➝09/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/07                               TB532                      185x28

  ALFASUD Coupe (902.A)
1.3  (902.A0)                             AR 30184 55              09/76➝ 12/81 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             2 belts needed                        SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

  1.4                                             AR 30164 55              05/78➝ 02/80 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             2 belts needed                        SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

                                                    AR 30168 63              07/79➝ 12/89 D                             ➝02/87                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/87, 2 belts needed             SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/87                               TB106                      98x17

  1.5                                             AR 30146 77              01/83➝ 12/87 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

  1.5  (902.A1)                             AR 30124 61              05/78➝ 12/81 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

  1.5  (902.A5)                             AR 30128 70              07/79➝ 01/87 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

  1.5 Veloce                                  75              01/83➝ 12/87 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

  1.7                                             AR 30550 87              03/87➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/89➝                               TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  1.7 i.e.                                        AR 30558 77              10/87➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB106                      98x17

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB338                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/89➝                               TBK287                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  BRERA
2.2 JTS                                      939A5.000 136            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1073R5             5PK1073

  2.4 JTDM 20V                            939A3.000 147            01/06➝ C                               PS                                      MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                    939 A.9000 154            05/07➝ C                               PS                                      MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

  3.2 JTS                                      191            03/08➝ D                                                                     MVB2145R6             6PK2145

  3.2 JTS  Q4                                939A.000 191            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2145R6             6PK2145

  GIULIETTA (116)
1.3  (116.44A)                           AR 01644 66              10/77➝ 06/83 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

  1.6  (116.50B)                           AR 01600 79              10/77➝ 04/85 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

  1.8  (116.AA, 116.AB)                AR 01678 90              04/79➝ 04/85 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

  1.8 Turbo                                   AR 01354 110            01/84➝ 12/85 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825
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...ALFA ROMEO

...GIULIETTA (116)
  2.0  (116.A1A)                           AR 01655, AR 11671 96              06/80➝ 04/85 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 TD                                        VM 4 HT 61              01/83➝ 12/85 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB101025              10x1025

  2.0 Turbo                                   AR 01699 125            07/83➝ 06/84 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

  GT
1.8 TS                                        AR 32205 103            11/03➝ D                             A/C(-), 03/04➝03/07                MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/04➝03/07               MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 H                       03/04➝03/07                         TB559                      166x24

                                                                                 Z                        03/04➝03/07                         TBK345                    
  1.9 JTD                                      937 A5.000 110            11/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB725                      198x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK350                    
  2.0 JTS                                      932 A2.000, 937 A1.000 121            11/03➝ D                             Eng. 937A1000, A/C(-), ➝03/07   MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 937A1000, A/C(+), ➝03/07   MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/07                               TB468                      168x24

  3.2 GTA                                      936 A.000 176            11/03➝ D                             ➝03/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/07                               TB532                      185x28

  GTV (116)
2.0                                             AR 01655, AR 06212 96              07/78➝ 01/86 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 (116.36 E)                            AR 06212 94              01/85➝ 12/85 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 Turbodelta                            111            01/78➝ 12/80 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

  6 2.5 (116.CA)                           AR 01646 116            11/80➝ 02/87 D                             05/81➝                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       05/81➝                               TB134                      134x25.4

  GTV (916C_)
1.8 16V  (916C3)                       AR 32201 106            05/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/03                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/03                      MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/03                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/03                               TBK356                    
  2.0 JTS                                      937 A1.000 121            04/03➝ D                             ➝10/04                               MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/04                               TB468                      168x24

  2.0 T.SPARK 16V                       AR 16201, AR 32310 110            06/95➝ D                             Eng. AR16201, A/C(-), ➝08/97    MVB1083R7             7PK1083

  (916.C2__, 916C2C00)                                           D                             Eng. AR16201, A/C(+), ➝08/97    MVB1952R7             7PK1952

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR32310,                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   A/C(-), 09/00➝10/04,                                                
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 2835764                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR32310,                       MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   A/C(-), 09/00➝10/04,                                                
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 2835765➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR32310,                       MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   A/C(+), 09/00➝10/04,                                               
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 2835764                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR32310,                       MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                                                   A/C(+), 09/00➝10/04,                                               
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 2835765➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝10/04                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 H, G                 Eng. AR 32310                       TB732                      130x15

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AR32310, ➝10/04             TBK356                    
                                                                                 H, G                 ➝ Eng. No. 0134318                TB607                      126x15

  2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916C2C)       AR 32301 114            05/98➝ 08/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1385143         MVB1083R7             7PK1083

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 1385144➝          MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1385143         MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 1385144➝          MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK356                    
                                                                                 H, G                 ➝ Eng. No. 0134318                TB607                      126x15
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...ALFA ROMEO

...GTV (916C_)
  2.0 V6 Turbo (916.C2A)             AR 16202 148            06/95➝ C                               ➝08/02, ➝ Eng Nr 0004304       MVB962R6               6PK962

                                                                                 C                               ➝08/02, Eng Nr 0004305➝        MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/02                               MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB383                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/02                               MVB648R4               4PK648

  3.0 V6 24V (916.C1)                  AR 16102 162            10/96➝ 10/00 D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB532                      185x28

  3.0 V6 24V (916.C1B__)            AR 16105 160            10/00➝ D                             ➝03/03                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/03                               TB532                      185x28

  3.2 V6 24V                                 936 A6.000 176            04/03➝ D                             ➝10/04                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/04                               TB532                      185x28

  RZ
3.0 V6 Zagato                            AR 61501 152            01/92➝ 12/94 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB134                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10990                10x990

  SPIDER
2.2 JTS                                      939A5.000 136            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1073R5             5PK1073

  2.4 JTDM                                   147            04/07➝ H                       ➝08/07                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/07                               MVB1580R6             6PK1580

  3.2 JTS  Q4                                939A.000 191            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2145R6             6PK2145

  SPIDER (115)
1600                                          AR 00526 76              03/76➝ 12/90 D                             ➝12/89                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                    AR 00536 80              03/71➝ 12/79 D                             01/74➝                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                    AR 01563 79              01/90➝ 12/93 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB938R5               5PK938

  2000                                          AR 01544 85              08/86➝ 12/90 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                    AR 00515 92              08/86➝ 12/90 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                    AR 01588 88              01/90➝ 12/93 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB938R5               5PK938

  2000 Veloce                               AR 00515, AR 01590 93              01/77➝ 12/93 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB938R5               5PK938

  SPIDER (916S_)
1.8 16V (916S3)                        AR 32201 106            05/98➝ 04/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/03                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/03                      MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/03                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/03                               TBK356                    
  2.0 JTS                                      937 A1.000 121            04/03➝ 04/05 D                             ➝10/04                               MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/04                               TB468                      168x24

  2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916S2B)       AR 32301 114            05/98➝ 08/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1385143         MVB1083R7             7PK1083

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 1385144➝          MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1385143         MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 1385144➝          MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK356                    
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...ALFA ROMEO

...SPIDER (916S_)
  2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916S2C00)   AR 16201, AR 32310 110            06/95➝ 04/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1385143         MVB1083R7             7PK1083

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/97                      MVB1952R7             7PK1952

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝,                      MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1385143                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR32310, A/C(-), 09/00➝,    MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1385144➝2835764                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR32310, A/C(-), 09/00➝,    MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 2835765➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR32310, A/C(+), 09/00➝,   MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1385144➝2835764                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AR32310, A/C(+), 09/00➝,   MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 2835765➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 H, G                 Eng. AR 32310                       TB732                      130x15

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AR32310                        TBK356                    
                                                                                 H, G                 ➝ Eng. No. 0134318                TB607                      126x15

  2.0 V6 Turbo (916S2A)              AR 16202 148            05/98➝ 04/05 C                               ➝10/01                               MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/01                               MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/01                               TB383                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/01                               MVB648R4               4PK648

  3.0 V6 (916S1)                          AR 16101 141            06/95➝ 04/05 C                               ➝06/96                               MVB962R6               6PK962

                                                                                 C                               06/96➝08/01                         MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/01                               MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/01                               TB383                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/01                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/01                      MVB648R4               4PK648

  3.0 V6 (916S1B00)                    AR 16105 160            10/00➝ 04/05 D                             ➝03/03                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/03                               TB532                      185x28

  3.0 V6 24V                                 AR 16102 162            01/99➝ 10/00 D                             09/00➝                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝                               TB532                      185x28

  3.2 V6 24V                                 936 A6.000 176            04/03➝ 04/05 D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB532                      185x28

  SZ
3.0 V6 Zagato                            AR 61501 152            09/88➝ 08/94 D                             09/89➝02/92                         SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                       09/89➝02/92                         TB134                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                              09/89➝02/92                         SVB10990                10x990

  
ARO                         
10
1,3                                             40              06/80➝ 11/86 D                                                                     SVB101225              10x1225

  1,4                                             IAP 810-R-99 46              06/84➝ D                             ➝07/93                               SVB101225              10x1225

  1.9 D                                          48              09/92➝ D                             A/C(-), 08/93➝                       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/93➝                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       08/93➝09/96                         TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝                               TB545                      153x25.4

  1.9 TD                                        69              06/97➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                                                               TB545                      153x25.4

  240-244
2.5                                             59              04/78➝ D                             ➝07/92                               SVB131138              13x1138

                                                                                 K                              ➝07/92                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                    Aro L25 60              01/80➝ D                             ➝07/92                               SVB131138              13x1138

                                                                                 K                              ➝07/92                               SVB131150              13x1150

  2.5 D                                          XD3P 52              01/83➝ D                             ➝07/92                               SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 K                              ➝07/92                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/92                               SVB13850                13x850
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...ARO

...240-244
  2.5 TD                                        XD3TP 70              01/92➝ D                             ➝02/95                               SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 K                              ➝02/95                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/95                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                    VM-425HLT 74              01/92➝ D                             ➝02/95                               SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 K                              ➝02/95                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/95                               SVB13850                13x850

  2.7 D                                          Aro L-27D 60              01/83➝ D                             04/85➝08/88                         SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 K                              04/85➝08/88                         SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 P                              04/85➝08/88                         SVB13850                13x850

  3.1 D                                          Aro D-127 47              01/80➝ 12/83 D                             ➝08/83                               SVB101113              10x1113

                                                                                 Q                             ➝08/83                               SVB10635                10x635

  SPARTANA
1.2                                             C3G 702 40              01/99➝ C                                                                       MVB900R5               5PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R4             4PK1165

  
AUDI                        
80 (81, 85, B2)
1.3                                             FY 40              09/78➝ 07/81 D                             ➝ Ch. 8192300000                  SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8192300001➝                   SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                    EP 44              09/78➝ 07/86 C                               08/81➝                               SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             08/81➝                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       08/81➝                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/81➝                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              08/81➝, ➝ Ch. 81G160000        SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              08/81➝, Ch. 81G160001➝         SVB10850                10x850

                                                    FZ 44              09/78➝ 07/81 D                             ➝ Ch. 8192300000                  SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8192300001➝                   SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

  1.6                                             SA 54              02/86➝ 07/86 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                    DT 55              08/78➝ 07/86 C                               08/83➝                               SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             08/83➝                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       08/83➝                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/83➝                               TBK016                    
                                                    YP 63              08/78➝ 02/83 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 81-G-160000                 SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 81-G-160001➝                  SVB10850                10x850

                                                    YT, YY 51              08/78➝ 07/81 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 81-G-160000                 SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 81-G-160001➝                  SVB10850                10x850

                                                    WV, YN 55              08/78➝ 07/86 C                               ➝05/84                               SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/84                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/84                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/84                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/84, ➝ Ch. 81-G-160000      SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/84, Ch. 81-G-160001➝       SVB10850                10x850
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...AUDI

...80 (81, 85, B2)
  1.6 D                                          CR, JK 40              08/80➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             01/84➝05/84                         SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10610                10x610

  1.6 GLE                                      YZ 81              01/79➝ 12/86 C                               ➝05/84                               SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/84                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/84                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/84                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/84, ➝ Ch. 81-G-160000      SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/84, Ch. 81-G-160001➝       SVB10850                10x850

  1.6 TD                                        CY 51              08/81➝ 05/86 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             01/84➝05/84                         SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 D                             01/84➝05/84                         SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10610                10x610

  1.8                                             SF 65              02/86➝ 07/86 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 81G160000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 81G160001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

                                                    DS 66              01/83➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 81G160000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 81G160001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

                                                    JN 68              08/83➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 81G160000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 81G160001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

  1.8 CC quattro (85Q)                 NE 66              08/84➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 81G160000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 81G160001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

                                                    JN 68              08/85➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 81G160000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 81G160001➝                    SVB10850                10x850
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...AUDI

...80 (81, 85, B2)
  1.8 GTE                                      DZ 82              10/84➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 81G160000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 81G160001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

                                                    PV 81              08/85➝ 07/86 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 81G160000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 81G160001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

  1.8 GTE quattro (85Q)               DZ 82              08/84➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 81G160000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 81G160001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

                                                    PV 81              03/85➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 81G160000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 81G160001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

  1.9 CD-5S                                  WN 85              09/81➝ 07/83 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB602                      113x19

  2.0                                             HP, JS 85              10/83➝ 09/84 C                               ➝05/84                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/84                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/84                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/84                               TBK048                    
  2.0  quattro (85Q)                      JS 85              10/83➝ 09/84 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
  2.2                                             WE 85              10/80➝ 07/83 C                               08/81➝                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             08/81➝                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       08/81➝                               TB602                      113x19

  2.2  quattro                                KL 96              08/82➝ 07/84 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 85-D-250000                 TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 85-D-250001➝                  TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 85-D-250001➝                  TBK048                    

  80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)
1.6                                             RN 55              09/86➝ 08/91 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                    PP 51              08/87➝ 09/91 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                    ABB 75              08/90➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913
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...AUDI

...80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)
  1.6 D                                          JK 40              09/86➝ 08/91 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                             ➝ Ch. 8A-M-040000                SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 R                             Ch. 8A-M-040001➝                 SVB10635                10x635

  1.6 TD                                        RA, SB 59              09/86➝ 08/91 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 C                               Eng. SB                                SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                             ➝ Ch. 8A-M-040000                SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 R                             Ch. 8A-M-040001➝                 SVB10635                10x635

  1.8                                             RU 55              10/86➝ 01/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                    SD 83              09/86➝ 07/88 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.8  quattro                                SD 83              09/86➝ 08/90 C                               ➝07/88                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/88                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/88                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/88                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/88                               SVB10850                10x850

  1.8 E                                          DZ 82              06/86➝ 08/91 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.8 E quattro                              DZ 82              09/86➝ 08/91 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.8 S                                          SF 65              09/86➝ 12/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                    JN, NE, PM 66              09/86➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850
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...AUDI

...80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)
  1.8 S quattro                              SF 65              09/86➝ 07/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                    JN, NE, PM 66              09/86➝ 09/91 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.9 D                                          1Y 50              08/89➝ 08/91 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK024                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 R                             ➝ Ch. 8A-M-040000                SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 R                             Ch. 8A-M-040001➝                 SVB10635                10x635

  2.0                                             AAD 82              10/90➝ 08/91 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  2.0  quattro                                AAD 85              10/90➝ 08/91 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  2.0 E                                          3A 83              08/88➝ 10/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  2.0 E 16V                                   6A 101            03/90➝ 09/91 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 R                             MS                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 R                             PS                                      SVB10888                10x888

  2.0 E 16V quattro                       6A 101            03/90➝ 08/91 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 R                             MS                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 R                             PS                                      SVB10888                10x888

  2.0 E quattro                              3A 83              08/88➝ 09/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  2.3  quattro                                98              10/87➝ 07/89 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 8BN015000                   SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8BN015001➝                    SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK285                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  80 (8C, B4)
1.6                                             ABM 52              09/91➝ 12/94 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913
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...AUDI

...80 (8C, B4)
  1.6 E                                          ADA 74              06/93➝ 12/94 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

  1.9 TD                                        AAZ 55              09/91➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 552765        TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Eng Nr 552766➝         TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  1.9 TDI                                       1Z 66              09/91➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 1Z289575     TBK119                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Eng Nr 1Z289576➝      TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  2.0                                             ABT 66              09/91➝ 12/94 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

  2.0 E                                          ABK 85              09/91➝ 12/94 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

  2.0 E 16V                                   ACE 103            08/92➝ 12/94 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  2.0 E 16V quattro                       ACE 103            04/92➝ 12/94 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 R                             MS, ➝07/92                          SVB10900                10x900

  2.0 E quattro                              ABK 85              09/91➝ 12/94 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

  2.3 E                                          NG 98              09/91➝ 12/94 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 8BN015000                   SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8BN015001➝                    SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK285                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.3 E quattro                              NG 98              09/91➝ 12/94 C                               ➝07/94                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. 8BN015000        SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/94, Ch. 8BN015001➝        SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94                               TBK285                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/94                               SVB131000              13x1000

  2.6                                             ABC 110            07/92➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/94➝                       MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/93                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/94➝                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4
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...AUDI

...80 (8C, B4)
  2.6  quattro                                ABC 110            06/92➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/94➝                       MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/93                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/94➝                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.8                                             AAH 128            09/91➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/94➝                       MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/93                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/94➝                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.8  quattro                                AAH 128            09/91➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/94➝                       MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/93                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/94➝                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

  S2 quattro                                  ABY 169            02/93➝ 12/94 C                               08/93➝                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             08/93➝                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                       08/93➝                               TB333                      151x19

                                                                                 P                              08/93➝                               SVB131025              13x1025

  80 Avant (8C, B4)
1.6 E                                          ADA 74              06/93➝ 01/96 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

  1.9 TD                                        AAZ 55              09/91➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 552765        TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Eng Nr 552766➝         TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  1.9 TDI                                       1Z 66              07/92➝ 01/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 1Z289575     TBK119                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Eng Nr 1Z289576➝      TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  2.0                                             ABT 66              07/92➝ 01/96 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/94                               TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

  2.0 E                                          ABK 85              07/92➝ 01/96 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/94                               TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

  2.0 E 16V                                   ACE 103            02/93➝ 01/96 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/94                               TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  2.0 E 16V quattro                       ACE 103            12/92➝ 07/95 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/94                               TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888
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...AUDI

...80 Avant (8C, B4)
  2.3 E                                          NG 98              07/92➝ 01/96 C                               ➝12/94                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/94, ➝ Ch. 8BN015000        SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/94, Ch. 8BN015001➝        SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/94                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/94                               TBK285                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/94                               SVB131000              13x1000

  2.3 E quattro                              NG 98              09/91➝ 11/94 C                               ➝07/94                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. 8BN015000        SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/94, Ch. 8BN015001➝        SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94                               TBK285                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/94                               SVB131000              13x1000

  2.6                                             ABC 110            07/92➝ 01/96 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/94                       MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/94➝                       MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/93                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝10/94               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/94➝                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.6  quattro                                ABC 110            07/92➝ 07/95 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/94                       MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/94➝                       MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/93                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝10/94               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/94➝                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.8                                             AAH 128            09/91➝ 01/96 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/94                       MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/94➝                       MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/93                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝10/94               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/94➝                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.8  quattro                                AAH 128            08/92➝ 07/95 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/94                       MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/94➝                       MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/93                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝10/94               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/94➝                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

  RS2  quattro (P1)                      ADU 232            03/94➝ 05/95 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  S2  quattro                                 ABY 169            02/93➝ 07/95 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB333                      151x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  90 (81, 85, B2)
1.6 TD                                        CY 51              10/85➝ 01/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                             ➝ Ch. 8A-M-040000                SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 R                             Ch. 8A-M-040001➝                 SVB10635                10x635
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...AUDI

...90 (81, 85, B2)
  2.0                                             HP, JS 85              10/84➝ 03/87 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 81F090000                   SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 81F090001➝                    SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
                                                    SK 83              03/86➝ 03/87 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 81F090000                   SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 81F090001➝                    SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
  2.0  quattro                                85              08/84➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 81F090000                   SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 81F090001➝                    SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
  2.2                                             KX 85              01/85➝ 03/87 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 85F090000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 85F090001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 85D250000                   TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 85E000001➝                    TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 85E000001➝                    TBK048                    
                                                    HY, KV 100            10/84➝ 03/87 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 81F090000                   SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 81F090000➝                    SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
  2.2 E quattro                              KV 100            11/84➝ 03/87 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 81F090000                   SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 81F090000➝                    SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                                                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    JT 88              08/85➝ 03/87 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 81F090000                   SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 81F090000➝                    SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    

  90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)
1.6 TD                                        RA, SB 59              04/87➝ 09/91 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 C                               Eng. SB                                SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                             ➝ Ch. 8A-M-040000                SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 R                             Ch. 8A-M-040001➝                 SVB10635                10x635

  2.0                                             PS 85              07/88➝ 09/91 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.0 20 V                                     NM 118            08/89➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.0 20 V quattro                         NM 118            08/88➝ 09/91 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

A
U

D
I

kW

28

001-174 apps 1_Proof  03/11/2009  13:47  Page 28



...AUDI

...90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)
  2.2 E                                          KV 100            04/87➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2 E quattro                              KV 100            04/87➝ 09/91 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/89, ➝ Ch. 81F090000        SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/89, Ch. 81F090000➝         SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/89                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/89                               TBK048                    
  2.3 E                                          NG 100            04/87➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    98              04/87➝ 09/91 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.3 E 20V                                   7A 123            04/90➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    125            08/88➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.3 E 20V quattro                       7A 125            06/88➝ 09/91 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    123            04/90➝ 09/91 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.3 E quattro                              NG 100            04/87➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    98              04/87➝ 09/91 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000
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...AUDI

  100 (43, C2)
1.6                                             YV 63              08/76➝ 07/82 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
  1.9                                             WH 74              08/80➝ 07/82 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Eng Nr 000500                    SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              Eng Nr 000501➝001589           SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                              Eng Nr 001590➝                    SVB131000              13x1000

  2.0                                             WA 85              06/76➝ 08/78 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10900                10x900

  2.0 D                                          CN 51              08/78➝ 07/82 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 43B025665                   SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/81, Ch. 43B025666➝         SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                              01/82➝                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  2.1                                             WB, WE 85              10/77➝ 07/82 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/79                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              01/80➝, Eng Nr 111502➝113650SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                              Inj, 01/80➝, ➝ Eng Nr 136268    SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                              Inj, 01/80➝,                          SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 136269➝138200                                            
                                                    WC, WG 100            03/77➝ 07/82 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             Eng. WG                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/79                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              01/80➝, Eng Nr 111502➝113650SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                              01/80➝, Eng Nr 113651➝         SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                              01/80➝, Eng Nr 136269➝138200SVB10975                10x975

  100 (44, 44Q, C3)
1.8                                             SH 65              02/86➝ 07/88 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    DR, RS 55              08/82➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RS                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RS                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    DS, JW, NP 66              08/83➝ 07/89 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  1.8  CAT                                     4B, PH 66              03/85➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735
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...AUDI

...100 (44, 44Q, C3)
  1.8  quattro                                SH 65              08/86➝ 07/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    JW, NP 66              10/84➝ 07/88 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  1.8  quattro CAT                         4B, PH 66              08/85➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  1.9                                             WH 74              08/82➝ 07/84 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/83                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       08/83➝                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/83➝                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.0                                             SL 83              08/86➝ 11/87 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    KP 85              08/84➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-), ➝12/85                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.0  CAT                                     RT 85              01/88➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.0 D                                          CN 51              08/82➝ 07/88 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.0 D Turbo                                DE 64              08/82➝ 02/88 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    NC 74              03/88➝ 11/90 C                               ➝07/89                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               08/89➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000
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...AUDI

...100 (44, 44Q, C3)
  2.1                                             WC 100            08/82➝ 07/84 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Eng Nr 110584                    SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                              Eng Nr 111502➝113650           SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                              Eng Nr 136269➝138200           SVB10975                10x975

  2.2                                             KZ 85              10/84➝ 09/86 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-), ➝12/85                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    KU 101            08/84➝ 12/88 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-), ➝12/85                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88 ➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    WU 79              08/82➝ 07/84 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 44-D-200000                 TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 44-E-000001➝                  TB207                      120x18

                                                    KF 96              08/82➝ 07/84 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 44-D-200000                 TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 44-E-000001➝                  TB207                      120x18

  2.2  CAT                                     KU 101            06/89➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2  quattro                                KU 101            08/84➝ 12/88 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-), ➝12/85                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2  quattro CAT                         KU 101            06/89➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2 E quattro                              PX 88              08/85➝ 07/86 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-), ➝12/85                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2 E Turbo quattro                    MC 121            08/86➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000
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...AUDI

...100 (44, 44Q, C3)
  2.2 Turbo                                   MC 121            08/86➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.3  quattro                                AAR 98              01/90➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.3 E                                          NF 100            10/86➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    98              01/90➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.3 E quattro                              NF 100            08/86➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.4 D                                          3D 60              08/89➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB293                      77x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  2.5 TDI                                       1T 88              01/90➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB374                      80x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  100 (4A, C4)
2.0                                             AAE 74              12/90➝ 06/94 C                               08/91➝                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             08/91➝, ➝ Ch. 4AM100000       SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             08/91➝, Ch. 4AN000001➝        MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       08/91➝                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/91➝                               TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                              08/91➝, ➝ Ch. 4AM100000       SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 P                              08/91➝, ➝ Ch. 4AM100000       SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 P                              08/91➝, Ch. 4AN000001➝        SVB10913                10x913

  2.0 E                                          AAD, ABK 85              12/90➝ 06/94 C                               08/91➝                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             08/91➝, ➝ Ch. 4AM100000       SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             08/91➝, Ch. 4AN000001➝        MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       08/91➝                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/91➝                               TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                              08/91➝, ➝ Ch. 4AM100000       SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 P                              08/91➝, ➝ Ch. 4AM100000       SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 P                              08/91➝, Ch. 4AN000001➝        SVB10913                10x913
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...AUDI

...100 (4A, C4)
  2.0 E 16V                                   ACE 103            01/92➝ 06/94 C                               08/92➝                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             08/92➝                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                       08/92➝                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/92➝                               TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                              08/92➝                               SVB10913                10x913

  2.0 E 16V quattro                       ACE 103            07/92➝ 06/94 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

  2.0 E quattro                              AAD 85              12/90➝ 07/92 C                               08/91➝                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             08/91➝, ➝ Ch. 4AM100000       SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             08/91➝, Ch. 4AN000001➝        MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       08/91➝                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/91➝                               TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                              08/91➝, ➝ Ch. 4AM100000       SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 P                              08/91➝, ➝ Ch. 4AM100000       SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 P                              08/91➝, Ch. 4AN000001➝        SVB10913                10x913

  2.3 E                                          AAR 98              12/90➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), 08/91➝07/93                MVB1290R6             6PK1290

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝07/93               MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       08/91➝07/93                         TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                        08/91➝07/93                         TBK285                    
  2.3 E quattro                              AAR 98              12/90➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), 08/91➝                       MVB1290R6             6PK1290

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝                      MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       08/91➝                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                        08/91➝                               TBK285                    
  2.4 D                                          AAS 60              12/90➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), 08/91➝                       MVB1325R6             6PK1325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       08/91➝                               TB375                      124x26.5

                                                                                 N                                08/91➝                               TB293                      77x21

  2.5 TDI                                       AAT, ABP 85              12/90➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), 08/91➝                       MVB1325R6             6PK1325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       08/91➝                               TB375                      124x26.5

                                                                                 N                                08/91➝                               TB374                      80x21

  2.6                                             ABC 110            03/92➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), 08/92➝                       MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/92➝,                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-R-029517                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/92➝,                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-R-029518➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       08/92➝                               TB373                      239x25.4

                                                    ACZ 102            07/93➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), 11/93➝                       MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/93➝                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 H                       11/93➝                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.6  quattro                                ABC 110            04/92➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), 08/92➝                       MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/92➝,                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-R-040000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/92➝,                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-R-040001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       08/92➝                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.8 E                                          AAH 128            12/90➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), 08/91➝07/93,               MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-M-100000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/91➝07/93,               MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝07/93,               MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-M-100000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝07/93,               MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-N-000001➝4A-R-040000                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝07/93,               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-R-040001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       08/91➝07/93                         TB373                      239x25.4
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...AUDI

...100 (4A, C4)
  2.8 E quattro                              AAH 128            12/90➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), 08/91➝,                      MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-M-100000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/91➝,                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝,                      MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-M-100000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝,                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-N-000001➝4A-R-040000                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝,                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-R-040001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       08/91➝                               TB373                      239x25.4

  S4 Turbo quattro                        AAN 169            08/91➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1290R6             6PK1290

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB333                      151x19

  S4 V8 quattro                             AEC 213            03/94➝ 06/94 D                                                                     MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB604                      299x30

                                                    ABH 206            10/92➝ 06/94 D                                                                     MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB604                      299x30

  100 Avant (43, C2)
1.6                                             YV 63              07/77➝ 02/83 D                             ➝07/82                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/82                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/82                               TBK016                    
  1.9                                             WH 74              08/80➝ 07/82 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Eng Nr 000500                    SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              Eng Nr 000501➝001589           SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                              Eng Nr 001590➝                    SVB131000              13x1000

  2.0                                             WA 85              08/77➝ 07/80 H                       ➝07/79                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/79                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/79                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/79                      SVB10900                10x900

  2.0 D                                          CN 51              08/78➝ 02/83 C                               ➝07/82                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/82                               SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/82                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/82                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝07/82                               TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/82, ➝ Ch. 43B025665        SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/81, Ch. 43B025666➝         SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                              01/82➝07/82                         SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 Q                             ➝07/82                               SVB10600                10x600

  2.1                                             WB, WE 85              07/77➝ 02/83 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/79                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              01/80➝, ➝ Eng Nr 110584        SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                              01/80➝, Eng Nr 111502➝113650SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                              Inj, 01/80➝,                          SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 136269➝138200                                            
                                                    WC, WG 100            07/77➝ 02/83 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             Eng. WG                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/79                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              01/80➝, ➝ Eng Nr 110584        SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                              01/80➝, Eng Nr 111502➝113650SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                              01/80➝, Eng Nr 136269➝138200SVB10975                10x975
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...AUDI

  100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3)
1.8                                             DR, RS 55              08/82➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RS                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RS                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    SH 65              02/86➝ 07/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    JW, NP 66              08/83➝ 07/89 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  1.8  CAT                                     4B, PH 66              03/85➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  1.8  quattro                                SH 65              08/86➝ 07/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    JW, NP 66              10/84➝ 07/88 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  1.8  quattro CAT                         4B, PH 66              08/85➝ 10/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  1.9                                             WH 74              02/83➝ 07/84 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/83                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       08/83➝                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/83➝                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.0                                             SL 83              09/86➝ 11/87 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.0 D                                          CN 51              03/83➝ 11/90 C                               ➝07/89                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/89                               SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/89                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/89                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝07/89                               TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/89                               SVB131000              13x1000
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...AUDI

...100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3)
  2.0 E                                          KP 85              01/85➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-), ➝12/85                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.0 E CAT                                   RT 85              01/88➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.0 TD                                        DE 64              03/83➝ 10/87 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    NC 74              03/88➝ 11/90 C                               ➝07/89                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               08/89➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.1                                             WC 100            08/82➝ 07/84 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Eng Nr 110584                    SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                              Eng Nr 111502➝113650           SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                              Eng Nr 136269➝138200           SVB10975                10x975

                                                    KF 96              08/82➝ 07/84 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 44-D-200000                 TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 44-E-000001➝                  TB207                      120x18

  2.2                                             KZ 85              10/84➝ 09/86 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-), ➝12/85                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    KU 101            08/84➝ 12/88 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-), ➝12/85                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88 ➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2  CAT                                     KU 101            06/89➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000
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...AUDI

...100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3)
  2.2  quattro                                KU 101            08/84➝ 12/88 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-), ➝12/85                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2  quattro CAT                         KU 101            06/89➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2 E quattro                              PX 88              08/85➝ 07/86 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-), ➝12/85                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2 Turbo                                   MC 121            08/86➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2 Turbo quattro                       MC 121            08/86➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.3                                             NF 100            08/86➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    AAR 98              03/90➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.3  quattro                                AAR 98              01/90➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.3 E quattro                              NF 100            08/86➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.4 D                                          3D 60              08/89➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB293                      77x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025
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...AUDI

...100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3)
  2.5 TDI                                       1T 88              01/90➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB374                      80x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  100 Avant (4A, C4)
2.0 E                                          AAE 74              09/91➝ 06/94 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 4AM100000                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4AN000001➝                    MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 4AM100000                  SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 4AM100000                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 4AN000001➝                    SVB10913                10x913

                                                    AAD, ABK 85              09/91➝ 06/94 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 4AM100000                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4AN000001➝                    MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 4AM100000                  SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 4AM100000                  SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 4AN000001➝                    SVB10913                10x913

  2.0 E 16V                                   ACE 103            07/92➝ 06/94 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

  2.0 E 16V quattro                       ACE 103            07/92➝ 06/94 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

  2.0 E quattro                              AAD 85              12/90➝ 07/92 C                               08/91➝                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             08/91➝, ➝ Ch. 4AM100000       SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             08/91➝, Ch. 4AN000001➝        MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       08/91➝                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/91➝                               TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                              08/91➝, ➝ Ch. 4AM100000       SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 P                              08/91➝, ➝ Ch. 4AM100000       SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 P                              08/91➝, Ch. 4AN000001➝        SVB10913                10x913

  2.3 E                                          AAR 98              09/91➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/93                       MVB1290R6             6PK1290

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/93                      MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/93                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/93                               TBK285                    
  2.3 E quattro                              AAR 98              09/91➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1290R6             6PK1290

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK285                    
  2.4 D                                          AAS 60              12/90➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), 08/91➝                       MVB1325R6             6PK1325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       08/91➝                               TB375                      124x26.5

                                                                                 N                                08/91➝                               TB293                      77x21

  2.5 TDI                                       AAT, ABP 85              12/90➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), 08/91➝                       MVB1325R6             6PK1325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       08/91➝                               TB375                      124x26.5

                                                                                 N                                08/91➝                               TB374                      80x21
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...AUDI

...100 Avant (4A, C4)
  2.6                                             ABC 110            03/92➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), 08/92➝                       MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/92➝,                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-R-029517                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/92➝,                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-R-029518➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       08/92➝                               TB373                      239x25.4

                                                    ACZ 102            07/93➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), 11/93➝                       MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/93➝                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 H                       11/93➝                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.6  quattro                                ABC 110            07/92➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 4A-R-040000        MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4A-R-040001➝        MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.8 E                                          AAH 128            09/91➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/93,                      MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-M-100000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/93,                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/93,                      MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-M-100000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/93,                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-N-000001➝4A-R-040000                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/93,                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-R-040001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       ➝07/93                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.8 E quattro                              AAH 128            09/91➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 4A-M-100000        MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 4A-N-000001➝         MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 4A-M-100000       MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-N-000001➝4A-R-040000                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4A-R-040001➝        MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

  S4 Turbo quattro                        AAN 169            09/91➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1290R6             6PK1290

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB333                      151x19

  S4 V8 quattro                             AEC 213            03/94➝ 06/94 D                                                                     MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB604                      299x30

                                                    ABH 206            10/92➝ 06/94 D                                                                     MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB604                      299x30

  200 (43)
2.1 5 E                                       WC 100            10/79➝ 09/82 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 44E012001➝                    TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 44E012001➝                    TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 43B025665                   SVB131025              13x1025

  2.1 5 T                                       WJ 125            10/79➝ 08/82 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 44E012001➝                    TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 44E012001➝                    TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 43B025665                   SVB131025              13x1025

  200 (44, 44Q)
2.1 5 E                                       WC 100            08/83➝ 07/84 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 44E012001➝                    TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 44E012001➝                    TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 43B025665                   SVB131025              13x1025
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...AUDI

...200 (44, 44Q)
  2.1 Turbo                                   KG 134            08/83➝ 01/88 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/84                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             01/85➝                               SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/87                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       07/87➝                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        07/87➝                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.1 Turbo quattro                       KG 134            08/83➝ 09/86 C                               10/84➝                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             01/85➝                               SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 D                             10/84➝12/84                         SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 H                       10/84➝                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        10/84➝                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/84➝                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/84➝                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2                                             KU 101            08/84➝ 07/85 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 44E012000                   TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 44E012001➝                    TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 44E012001➝                    TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2 20V Turbo quattro                3B 162            03/89➝ 12/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2 Turbo                                   MC 121            08/85➝ 09/91 C                               ➝12/90                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/90                               SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/87                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝12/90                         TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 H                       07/87➝05/88                         TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        07/87➝05/88                         TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/90                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/90                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    2B 140            02/88➝ 12/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    1B 147            02/88➝ 12/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2 Turbo quattro                       MC 121            01/85➝ 12/91 C                               ➝11/90                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/90                               SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/88                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝11/90                         TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/88                               TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝11/90                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝11/90                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    1B 147            02/88➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000
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...AUDI

  200 Avant (44, 44Q)
2.1 Turbo quattro                       KG 134            09/83➝ 01/88 C                               10/84➝09/87                         SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             01/85➝09/87                         SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 D                             10/84➝12/84                         SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 H                       10/84➝09/87                         TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        10/84➝09/87                         TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/84➝09/87                SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/84➝09/87               SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2 20V Turbo quattro                3B 162            07/89➝ 12/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2 Turbo                                   MC 121            08/85➝ 09/91 C                               ➝12/90                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/90                               SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/87                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝12/90                         TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 H                       07/87➝05/88                         TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        07/87➝05/88                         TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/90                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/90                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2 Turbo quattro                       MC 121            09/83➝ 12/90 C                               11/84➝                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             01/85➝                               SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 D                             11/84➝12/84                         SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 H                       11/84➝05/88                         TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        11/84➝05/88                         TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/84➝                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 11/84➝                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    1B 147            02/88➝ 12/91 C                               ➝11/90                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/90                               SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/90                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝11/90                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝11/90                      SVB131000              13x1000

  A2 (8Z0)
1.2 TDI                                       ANY 45              03/01➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB726                      117x30

  1.4                                             AUA, BBY 55              02/00➝ 08/05 D                             Eng. BBY, A/C(-)                      MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BBY, A/C(+)                     MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AUA, ➝04/02 + Eng. BBY,    TB634                      58x17

                                                                                                                   05/02➝                                                                
                                                                                 H                       Eng. AUA,                             TB658                      130x20

                                                                                                                   ➝04/02 + Eng. BBY, 05/02➝,                                      
                                                                                                                   Front                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
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...AUDI

...A2 (8Z0)
  1.4 TDI                                       AMF, BHC 55              02/00➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AMF, ➝08/03,                  TBK225                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8Z-2-017000                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AMF,                             TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   ➝08/03, ➝ Ch. 8Z-2-017000,                                      
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AMF,                             TBK270                    
                                                                                                                   ➝08/03,                                                               
                                                                                                                   Ch. 8Z-2-017001➝ / Eng. BHC,                                    
                                                                                                                   08/03➝                                                                
                                                    ATL 66              11/03➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  1.6 FSI                                       BAD 81              05/02➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    

  A3 (8L1)
1.6                                             AEH, AKL, APF 74              09/96➝ 08/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
                                                    AVU, BFQ 75              08/00➝ D                             Eng. BFQ, A/C(-), ➝05/03          MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BFQ, A/C(+), ➝05/03          MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03                               TBK100                    
  1.8                                             AGN, APG 92              09/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/03                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03, ➝ Ch. 8L-Y-125000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03, Ch. 8L-Y-125001➝       TBK115                    
  1.8  quattro                                AGN 92              08/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/03                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03, ➝ Ch. 8L-Y-125000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03, Ch. 8L-Y-125001➝       TBK115                    
  1.8 T                                          AGU, AQA, ARZ, AUM 110            12/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/03                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03, ➝ Ch. 8L-Y-125000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03, Ch. 8L-Y-125001➝       TBK115                    
                                                    AJQ, APP, ARY, AUQ 132            12/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/03                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03, ➝ Ch. 8L-Y-125000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03, Ch. 8L-Y-125001➝       TBK115                    
  1.8 T quattro                              AJQ, ARY 132            10/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/03                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03, ➝ Ch. 8L-Y-125000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03, Ch. 8L-Y-125001➝       TBK115                    
                                                    AGU, AQA, ARX 110            12/96➝ D                             A/C(-), 08/98➝05/03                MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/98➝05/03               MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       08/98➝05/03                         TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        08/98➝05/03,                        TBK101                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8L-Y-125000                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        08/98➝05/03,                        TBK115                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 8L-Y-125001➝                                                   
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...AUDI

...A3 (8L1)
  1.9 TDI                                       AGR, ALH 66              09/96➝ 07/01 D                             Eng. ALH, A/C(-)                     MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ALH, A/C(+)                     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ALH, ➝ Eng Nr 500000       TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ALH, Eng Nr 500001➝        TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 500000                    TBK107                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/98, ➝ Eng Nr 044441        TBK116                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/97➝, Eng Nr 500001➝         TBK272                    
                                                    AHF, ASV 81              08/97➝ 07/01 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(-)                      MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(+)                     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, ➝ Eng Nr 150000       TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, Eng Nr 150001➝        TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 006065                    TBK116                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, ➝ Eng Nr 150000       TBK107                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, Eng Nr 150001➝        TBK272                    
                                                    ASZ 96              08/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/03                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03, ➝ Eng Nr 115000        TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03, ➝ Eng Nr 115000,        TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03, Eng Nr 115001➝         TBK270                    
                                                    ATD, AXR 74              10/00➝ D                             Eng. AXR, A/C(-), ➝05/03          MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXR, A/C(+), ➝05/03          MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03                               TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATD, ➝05/03,                  TBK225                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 165000                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATD,                             TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/03, ➝ Eng Nr 165000,                                        
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
  1.9 TDI quattro                          ASZ 96              08/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/03                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03, ➝ Eng Nr 115000        TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03, ➝ Eng Nr 115000,        TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03, Eng Nr 115001➝         TBK270                    
  S3 quattro                                  AMK, APY, AUL 154            03/99➝ D                             Eng. AMK, A/C(-), ➝04/02          MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AMK, A/C(+), ➝04/02         MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/02                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/02                               TBK115                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00, ➝ Ch. 8L-Y-125000      TBK101                    
                                                    BAM 165            10/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/03                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/03                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/03                               TBK115                    

  A3 (8P1)
1.4 TFSI                                     CAXC 92              09/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.6                                             BGU, BSE, BSF 75              05/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.6 FSI                                       BAG, BLF, BLP 85              08/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/07                       MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/04➝09/07               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.8 TFSI                                     BYT, BZB 118            11/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1115R6             6PK1115

  1.9 TDI                                       BKC 77              05/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
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...AUDI

...A3 (8P1)
  2.0 FSI                                       AXW, BLR, BLX, BLY, 110            05/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                    BMB, BVY, BVZ                              D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB745                      145x23

                                                                                 H                       06/04➝10/05                         TB753                      148x23

  2.0 TDI                                       AZV 100            05/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
                                                    BMN 125            03/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                    BMM 103            06/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI  quattro                         BMM 103            01/06➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/07➝                       MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/07➝                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                       06/07➝                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        06/07➝                               TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI 16V                               BKD 103            05/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
  2.0 TDI 16V quattro                   BKD 103            08/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
  2.0 TDI quattro                          AZV 100            05/03➝ D                             A/C(-), 08/04➝                       MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/04➝                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                       08/04➝                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        08/04➝                               TBK262                    
                                                    BMN 125            03/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

  2.0 TFSI                                     AXX, BWA, CAWB 147            09/04➝ D                             02/08➝                               MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXX, A/C(-), ➝10/05          MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXX, A/C(+), ➝10/05          MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 TFSI quattro                         AXX, BWA 147            09/04➝ D                             Eng. BWA, A/C(-)                     MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BWA, A/C(+)                    MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  3.2 V6 quattro                            BDB, BMJ, BUB 184            07/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 8P-7-085000        MVB1238R6             6PK1238

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 8P-7-085000        MVB1625R6             6PK1625

  S3 quattro                                  BHZ 195            11/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

                                                    BZC 188            02/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  A3 Sportback (8PA)
1.4 TFSI                                     CAXC 92              09/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.6                                             BGU, BSE, BSF 75              09/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.6 FSI                                       BLF, BLP 85              09/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/07                       MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/07                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.8 TFSI                                     BYT, BZB 118            11/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1115R6             6PK1115

  1.9 TDI                                       BKC 77              09/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
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...AUDI

...A3 Sportback (8PA)
  2.0 FSI                                       BLR, BLX, BLY, BMB, BVY, BVZ 110            09/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 TDI                                       AZV 100            09/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
                                                    BMN 125            03/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                    BMM 103            06/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI  quattro                         BMM 103            01/06➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/07➝                       MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/07➝                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                       06/07➝                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        06/07➝                               TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI 16V                               BKD 103            09/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
  2.0 TDI 16V quattro                   BKD 103            11/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
  2.0 TDI quattro                          BMN 125            03/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

  2.0 TFSI                                     AXX, BPY, BWA, CAWB 147            09/04➝ D                             02/08➝                               MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXX, A/C(-), ➝10/05          MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXX, A/C(+), ➝10/05          MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 TFSI quattro                         AXX, BWA 147            09/04➝ D                             Eng. BWA, A/C(-)                     MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BWA, A/C(+)                    MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  3.2 V6 quattro                            BMJ, BUB 184            09/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 8P-7-085000        MVB1238R6             6PK1238

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 8P-7-085000        MVB1625R6             6PK1625

  S3 quattro                                  BHZ 195            06/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  A4 (8D2, B5)
1.6                                             ADP, AHL, ANA, ARM 74              01/95➝ 07/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ADP                              TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ADP                              TBK309                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB12528                12x528

                                                    ALZ 75              07/00➝ 11/00 C                               ➝ Ch. 8D-1-200000                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 8D-1-200000                 MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
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...AUDI

...A4 (8D2, B5)
  1.8                                             ADR, APT, ARG, AVV 92              01/95➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo                                TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000      TBK332                    
                                                                                 Z                        >07/99, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000,       TBK333                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB12528                12x528

                                                    95              01/95➝ 11/00 C                               ➝07/99                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/99                               MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, ➝07/99                        TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, ➝07/99                     TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000      TBK332                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000,     TBK333                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, Ch. 8D-T-155001➝       TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, Ch. 8D-T-155001➝,      TBK331                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 R                             ➝07/99                               SVB12528                12x528

                                                    AFY 85              04/95➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo                                TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000                 TBK332                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000, VD(+)         TBK333                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 8D-T-155001➝                  TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 8D-T-155001➝, VD(+)         TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB12528                12x528

  1.8  quattro                                ADR, APT, ARG 92              01/95➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo                                TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000      TBK332                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000,     TBK333                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB12528                12x528

                                                    AFY 85              07/95➝ 11/00 C                               08/97➝                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             08/97➝                               MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, 08/97➝                        TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, 08/97➝                     TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/97➝                               TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/97➝, VD(+)                       TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                             08/97➝                               SVB12528                12x528
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...AUDI

...A4 (8D2, B5)
  1.8 T                                          AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT 110            01/95➝ 11/00 C                               Eng. AWT                             MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AWT                             MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       06/00➝                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo                                TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000      TBK332                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000,     TBK333                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AWT, 06/00➝,                  TBK115                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8D-1-042384                                                 
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AWT, 06/00➝,                  TBK341                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 8D-1-042385➝                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB12528                12x528

                                                    AJL 132            12/97➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo                                TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB12528                12x528

  1.8 T quattro                              AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT 110            01/95➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo                                TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000      TBK332                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000,     TBK333                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB12528                12x528

                                                    AJL 132            12/97➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo                                TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB12528                12x528

  1.9 TDI                                       1Z, AHH, AHU 66              01/95➝ 11/00 C                               Eng. AHH                              MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AHH                              MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/97➝, ➝ Ch. 8D-1-200000      TBK335                    
                                                    AFN, AVG 81              10/95➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                    AJM 85              03/00➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK269                    
                                                    AFF 55              12/95➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
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...AUDI

...A4 (8D2, B5)
  1.9 TDI quattro                          AFN, AVG 81              09/96➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                    AJM, ATJ 85              03/00➝ 11/00 C                               Eng. ATJ                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ATJ                               MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATJ                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATJ, VD(+)                      TBK269                    
  2.4                                             AGA, ALF, AML, APS, ARJ 121            03/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-), 08/97➝                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/97➝                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       08/97➝                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        08/97➝                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/97➝, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    AJG, AMM, APZ 120            08/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
  2.4  quattro                                AGA, ALF, AML, APS, ARJ 121            03/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-), 08/97➝                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/97➝                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       08/97➝                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        08/97➝                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/97➝, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    APZ 120            08/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
  2.5 TDI                                       AFB, AKN 110            09/97➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK358                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25

  2.5 TDI quattro                          AFB, AKN 110            09/97➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK358                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25

  2.6                                             ABC 110            01/95➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/99                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/96,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8D-T-185641                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/96➝02/99,               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8D-T-185642➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       ➝02/99                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.6  quattro                                ABC 110            01/95➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/99                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/96,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8D-T-080000                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/96➝02/99,               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8D-T-080001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       ➝02/99                               TB373                      239x25.4
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...AUDI

...A4 (8D2, B5)
  2.8                                             AAH 128            09/95➝ 07/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/96,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8D-T-185641                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/96➝,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8D-T-185642➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

                                                    ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD 142            10/96➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-), 08/97➝                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/97➝                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       08/97➝                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        08/97➝                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/97➝, Ch. 8D-V-205001➝,      TBK353                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
  2.8  quattro                                AAH 128            01/95➝ 07/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/96,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8D-T-080000                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/96➝,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8D-T-080001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

                                                    ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD 142            10/96➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 8D-V-205001➝, VD(+)         TBK353                    
  S4 quattro                                  AGB, AZB 195            09/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/98,                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8D-X-199999                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/99➝                      MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AZB                              TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AZB, VD(+)                      TBK353                    

  A4 (8E2, B6)
1.6                                             ALZ 75              11/00➝ 12/04 C                               ➝09/01, ➝ Ch. 8D-1-200000      MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/01, ➝ Ch. 8D-1-200000      MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/01➝,                      MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8E-1-000001➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/04➝,                      MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8E-4-191001➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/01➝01/04,               MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8E-1-1000001➝8E-4-191000                                  
                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.8 T                                          AVJ 110            11/00➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 8E-4-191000        MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 8E-4-191001➝         MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
                                                    BFB, BKB 120            07/02➝ 12/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 8E-4-191000        MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 8E-4-191001➝         MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
                                                    BEX 140            11/02➝ 12/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 8E-4-191000        MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 8E-4-191001➝         MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
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...AUDI

...A4 (8E2, B6)
  1.8 T quattro                              AVJ 110            11/00➝ 07/02 D                             ➝ Ch. 8E-4-191000                 MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8E-4-191001➝                  MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
                                                    BFB 120            07/02➝ 12/04 D                             ➝ Ch. 8E-4-191000                 MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8E-4-191001➝                  MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
                                                    BEX 140            11/02➝ 12/04 D                             ➝ Ch. 8E-4-191000                 MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8E-4-191001➝                  MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
  1.9 TDI                                       AVF, AWX 96              11/00➝ 12/04 C                               Eng. AVF, ➝ Ch. 8E-3-500000      MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AVF, ➝ Ch. 8E-3-500000      MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AVF, A/C(-), 04/01➝,          MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8E-4-000001➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AVF, A/C(+), 04/01➝,          MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8E-4-000001➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 8E-2-297101➝                  TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AVF, ➝ Ch. 8E-2-297100      TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AVF, ➝ Ch. 8E-2-297100,     TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                    AVB 74              05/01➝ 12/04 C                               ➝05/04, ➝ Ch. 8E-3-500000      MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/04, ➝ Ch. 8E-3-500000      MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04,                      MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8E-4-000001➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8E-4-000001➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/04, ➝ Ch. 8E-2-297100      TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/04, ➝ Ch. 8E-2-297100,     TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/04, Ch. 8E-2-297101➝       TBK270                    
                                                    BKE 85              06/04➝ 12/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 8E-2-297100                 TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 8E-2-297100, VD(+)         TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 8E-2-297101➝                  TBK270                    
  1.9 TDI quattro                          AVF 96              11/01➝ 12/04 C                               ➝ Ch. 8E-3-500000                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 8E-3-500000                 MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 8E-4-000001➝         MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 8E-4-000001➝         MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 8E-2-297100                 TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 8E-2-297100, VD(+)         TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 8E-2-297101➝                  TBK270                    
  2.0                                             ALT 96              11/00➝ 12/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 8E-4-191000        MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 8E-4-191001➝         MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
  2.0 FSI                                       AWA 110            07/02➝ 12/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 8E-4-191000        MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 8E-4-191001➝         MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 8E-4-400000                 TB745                      145x23

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 8E-5-000001➝                  TB753                      148x23
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...AUDI

...A4 (8E2, B6)
  2.4                                             BDV 125            09/01➝ 12/04 D                                                                     MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
                                                    AMM 120            09/01➝ 12/04 D                                                                     MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
  2.5 TDI                                       AYM 114            08/01➝ 07/02 C                                                                       MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25

                                                    BCZ, BDG, BFC 120            07/02➝ 12/04 C                                                                       MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25

  2.5 TDI quattro                          AKE, BAU, BDH 132            11/00➝ 12/04 C                                                                       MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25

  3.0                                             ASN, AVK 162            11/00➝ 12/04 D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB754                      281x30

                                                    BBJ 160            04/01➝ 12/04 D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB754                      281x30

  3.0  quattro                                ASN, AVK 162            11/00➝ 12/04 D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB754                      281x30

                                                    BBJ 160            04/01➝ 12/04 D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB754                      281x30

  S4 quattro                                  BBK 253            03/03➝ 12/04 D                                                                     MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  A4 (8EC)
1.6                                             ALZ 75              11/04➝ D                             ➝03/08, Ch. 8E-5-400001➝       MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/08                               TBK100                    
  1.8 T                                          BFB 120            11/04➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/08, ➝ Ch. 8E-6-400000      TBK341                    
  1.8 T quattro                              BFB 120            11/04➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/08                               TBK341                    
  1.9 TDI                                       BKE, BRB 85              11/04➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/08                               TBK270                    
  2.0                                             ALT 96              11/04➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/08, ➝ Ch. 8E-6-400000      TBK341                    
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...AUDI

...A4 (8EC)
  2.0 TDI                                       BNA, BRF 100            11/04➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08                               TBK262                    
                                                    BRD 125            06/06➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08                               TBK262                    
                                                    BPW 103            11/04➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/08                               TBK270                    
                                                    BVG 89              09/05➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08                               TBK262                    
                                                    BVA 120            06/06➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08                               TBK262                    
  2.0 TDI 16V                               BLB, BRE 103            11/04➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08                               TBK262                    
  2.0 TDI quattro                          BPW 103            01/06➝ D                             06/06➝06/08                         MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       06/06➝06/08                         TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        06/06➝06/08                         TBK262                    
                                                    BRD 125            06/06➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08                               TBK262                    
                                                    BVA 120            06/06➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08                               TBK262                    
  2.0 TFSI                                     BGB, BPG, BWE, BWT 147            11/04➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB753                      148x23

                                                    BUL 162            06/05➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB753                      148x23

                                                    BPJ, BYK 125            10/06➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 TFSI quattro                         BGB, BPG, BWE, BWT 147            11/04➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB753                      148x23

                                                    BUL 162            06/05➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB753                      148x23

  2.5 TDI                                       BCZ, BDG 120            11/04➝ C                               ➝05/05                               MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/05                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05                               TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, VD(+)                       TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝05/05                               TB641                      87x25

  2.7 TDI                                       BPP 132            01/06➝ D                             ➝03/08, ➝ Ch. 8E-6-252204      MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/08, Ch. 8E-6-252205➝       MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                ➝03/08                               TB760                      83x24

                                                    BSG 120            11/05➝ D                             ➝03/08, ➝ Ch. 8E-6-252204      MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/08, Ch. 8E-6-252205➝       MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                ➝03/08                               TB760                      83x24

  3.0  quattro                                BBJ 160            11/04➝ 07/06 D                                                                     MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB754                      281x30

  3.0 TDI quattro                          BKN 150            11/04➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                ➝03/08                               TB760                      83x24

                                                    ASB 171            01/06➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  3.2 FSI                                       AUK 188            01/05➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  3.2 FSI quattro                           AUK, BKH 188            01/05➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  RS4 quattro                               BNS 309            09/05➝ D                             ➝08/08                               MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  S4 quattro                                  BBK, BHF 253            11/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  A4 (8K2)
1.8 TFSI                                     CABB 118            11/07➝ D                             ➝05/08                               MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                    CABA 88              01/08➝ D                             ➝05/08                               MVB1588R6             6PK1588

  3.0 TDI quattro                          CAPA, CCWA 176            11/07➝ D                             ➝05/08                               MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  3.2 FSI quattro                           CALA 195            11/07➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403
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...AUDI

  A4 Avant (8D5, B5)
1.6                                             ADP, AHL, ANA, ARM 74              03/96➝ 07/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/97                               TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 H                       10/96➝                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/97                               TBK309                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/96➝                               TBK100                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB12528                12x528

                                                    ALZ 75              07/00➝ 09/01 C                               ➝ Ch. 8D-1-200000                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 8D-1-200000                 MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.8                                             ADR, APT, ARG, AVV 92              02/96➝ 09/01 C                               ➝09/00                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, ➝09/00                        TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, ➝09/00                     TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000      TBK332                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000,     TBK333                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, VD(+)                       TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝09/00                               SVB12528                12x528

                                                    AFY 85              07/95➝ 09/01 C                               ➝09/00                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, ➝09/00                        TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, ➝09/00                     TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000      TBK332                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000,     TBK333                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, Ch. 8D-T-155001➝       TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, Ch. 8D-T-155001➝,      TBK331                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 R                             ➝09/00                               SVB12528                12x528

  1.8  quattro                                ADR, APT, ARG 92              01/96➝ 09/01 C                               ➝09/00                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, ➝09/00                        TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, ➝09/00                     TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000      TBK332                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000,     TBK333                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, VD(+)                       TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝09/00                               SVB12528                12x528

                                                    AFY 85              07/95➝ 09/01 C                               08/97➝09/00                         MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             08/97➝09/00                         MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, 08/97➝09/00                  TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, 08/97➝09/00              TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/97➝09/00                         TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/97➝09/00, VD(+)                TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                             08/97➝09/00                         SVB12528                12x528
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...AUDI

...A4 Avant (8D5, B5)
  1.8 T                                          AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT 110            03/96➝ 09/01 C                               Eng. AWT, ➝09/00                   MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AWT, ➝09/00                   MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       06/00➝09/00                         TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, ➝09/00                        TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, ➝09/00                     TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000      TBK332                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000,     TBK333                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, VD(+)                       TBK331                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AWT, 06/00➝09/00,           TBK115                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8D-1-042384                                                 
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AWT, 06/00➝09/00,           TBK341                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 8D-1-042385➝                                                  
                                                                                 R                             ➝09/00                               SVB12528                12x528

                                                    AJL 132            12/97➝ 09/01 C                               ➝09/00                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, ➝09/00                        TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, ➝09/00                     TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, VD(+)                       TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝09/00                               SVB12528                12x528

  1.8 T quattro                              AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT 110            01/96➝ 09/01 C                               ➝09/00                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, ➝09/00                        TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, ➝09/00                     TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000      TBK332                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99, ➝ Ch. 8D-T-155000,     TBK333                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, VD(+)                       TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝09/00                               SVB12528                12x528

                                                    AJL 132            12/97➝ 09/01 C                               ➝09/00                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, ➝09/00                        TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, ➝09/00                     TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, VD(+)                       TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝09/00                               SVB12528                12x528

  1.9 DUO                                     66              03/98➝ 09/01 C                               03/99➝09/00                         MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             03/99➝09/00                         MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                       03/99➝09/00                         TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        03/99➝09/00                         TBK026                    
  1.9 TDI                                       1Z, AHH, AHU 66              02/96➝ 09/01 C                               Eng. AHH, ➝09/00                   MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AHH, ➝09/00                   MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK026                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/97➝09/00,                        TBK335                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8D-1-200000                                                 
                                                    AFN, AVG 81              02/96➝ 09/01 C                               ➝09/00                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK026                    
                                                    AJM 85              03/00➝ 09/01 C                               ➝09/00                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, VD(+)                       TBK269                    
                                                    AFF 55              03/96➝ 09/01 C                               ➝09/00                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK026                    
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...AUDI

...A4 Avant (8D5, B5)
  1.9 TDI quattro                          AFN, AVG 81              09/96➝ 09/01 C                               ➝09/00                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK026                    
                                                    AJM, ATJ 85              03/00➝ 09/01 C                               Eng. ATJ                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ATJ                               MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATJ                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATJ, VD(+)                      TBK269                    
  2.4                                             AGA, ALF, AML, APS, ARJ 121            03/97➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), 08/97➝                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/97➝                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       08/97➝                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        08/97➝                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/97➝, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    AJG, AMM, APZ 120            08/97➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
  2.4  quattro                                AGA, ALF, AML, APS, ARJ 121            03/97➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), 08/97➝09/00                MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/97➝09/00               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       08/97➝09/00                         TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        08/97➝09/00                         TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/97➝09/00, VD(+)                TBK353                    
                                                    APZ 120            08/97➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
  2.5 TDI                                       AFB, AKN 110            09/97➝ 09/01 C                               ➝09/00                               MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK358                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝09/00                               TB641                      87x25

  2.5 TDI quattro                          AFB, AKN 110            09/97➝ 09/01 C                               ➝09/00                               MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK358                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝09/00                               TB641                      87x25

  2.6                                             ABC 110            02/96➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/99                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/99,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8D-T-185642➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       ➝02/99                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.6  quattro                                ABC 110            01/96➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/99                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/96,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8D-T-080000                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/99,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8D-T-080001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       ➝02/99                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.8                                             AAH 128            03/96➝ 09/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 8D-T-185642➝         MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

                                                    ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD 142            10/96➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, Ch. 8D-V-205001➝,      TBK353                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
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...AUDI

...A4 Avant (8D5, B5)
  2.8  quattro                                AAH 128            01/96➝ 09/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/96,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8D-T-080000                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 8D-T-080001➝         MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

                                                    ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD 142            10/96➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, Ch. 8D-V-205001➝,      TBK353                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
  RS4 quattro                               ASJ, AZR 280            05/00➝ 09/01 D                             Eng. ASJ, A/C(-)                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ASJ, A/C(+)                     MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASJ                              TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASJ, VD(+)                      TBK353                    
  S4 quattro                                  AGB, AZB 195            09/97➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/98,                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8D-X-199999                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/99➝09/00,               MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8D-X-200001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGB, ➝09/00                   TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGB, ➝09/00, VD(+)          TBK353                    

  A4 Avant (8E5, B6)
1.6                                             ALZ 75              09/01➝ 12/04 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 8E-1-000001➝         MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/04,                      MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8E-1-1000001➝8E-4-191000                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/04➝,                      MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8E-4-191001➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.8 T                                          AVJ 110            09/01➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 8E-4-191000        MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 8E-4-191001➝         MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
                                                    BFB 120            07/02➝ 12/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 8E-4-191000        MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 8E-4-191001➝         MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
                                                    BEX 140            11/02➝ 12/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 8E-4-191000        MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 8E-4-191001➝         MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
  1.8 T quattro                              AVJ 110            09/01➝ 07/02 D                             ➝ Ch. 8E-4-191000                 MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8E-4-191001➝                  MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
                                                    BFB 120            07/02➝ 12/04 D                             ➝ Ch. 8E-4-191000                 MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8E-4-191001➝                  MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
                                                    BEX 140            11/02➝ 12/04 D                             ➝ Ch. 8E-4-191000                 MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8E-4-191001➝                  MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
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...AUDI

...A4 Avant (8E5, B6)
  1.9 TDI                                       AVF, AWX 96              09/01➝ 12/04 C                               Eng. AWX                             MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AVF, A/C(-),                     MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8E-4-000001➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AVF, A/C(+),                     MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8E-4-000001➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AWX                             MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 8E-2-297101➝                  TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AWX, ➝ Ch. 8E-2-297100    TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AWX, ➝ Ch. 8E-2-297100,   TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                    AVB 74              11/01➝ 12/04 C                               ➝05/04, ➝ Ch. 8E-3-500000      MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/04, ➝ Ch. 8E-3-500000      MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04,                      MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8E-4-000001➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8E-4-000001➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/04, ➝ Ch. 8E-2-297100      TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/04, ➝ Ch. 8E-2-297100,     TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/04, Ch. 8E-2-297101➝       TBK270                    
                                                    BKE 85              06/04➝ 12/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 8E-2-297100                 TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 8E-2-297100, VD(+)         TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 8E-2-297101➝                  TBK270                    
  1.9 TDI quattro                          AVF 96              11/01➝ 12/04 C                               ➝ Ch. 8E-3-500000                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 8E-3-500000                 MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 8E-4-000001➝         MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 8E-4-000001➝         MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 8E-2-297100                 TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 8E-2-297100, VD(+)         TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 8E-2-297101➝                  TBK270                    
  2.0                                             ALT 96              09/01➝ 12/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 8E-4-191000        MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 8E-4-191001➝         MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
  2.0 FSI                                       AWA 110            07/02➝ 12/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 8E-4-191000        MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 8E-4-191001➝         MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 8E-4-400000                 TB745                      145x23

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 8E-5-000001➝                  TB753                      148x23

  2.4                                             BDV 125            09/01➝ 12/04 D                                                                     MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
                                                    AMM 120            09/01➝ 12/04 D                                                                     MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
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...AUDI

...A4 Avant (8E5, B6)
  2.5 TDI                                       AYM 114            09/01➝ 07/02 C                                                                       MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25

                                                    BCZ, BDG, BFC 120            07/02➝ 12/04 C                                                                       MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25

  2.5 TDI quattro                          AKE, BAU, BDH 132            09/01➝ 12/04 C                                                                       MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25

  3.0                                             ASN 162            09/01➝ 12/04 D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB754                      281x30

                                                    BBJ 160            04/01➝ 12/04 D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB754                      281x30

  3.0  quattro                                ASN, AVK 162            09/01➝ 12/04 D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB754                      281x30

                                                    BBJ 160            04/01➝ 12/04 D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB754                      281x30

  S4 quattro                                  BBK 253            03/03➝ 12/04 D                                                                     MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  A4 Avant (8ED)
1.6                                             ALZ 75              11/04➝ D                             ➝03/08, Ch. 8E-5-400001➝       MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/08                               TBK100                    
  1.8 T                                          BFB 120            11/04➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/08, ➝ Ch. 8E-6-400000      TBK341                    
  1.8 T quattro                              BFB 120            11/04➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/08                               TBK341                    
  1.9 TDI                                       BKE, BRB 85              11/04➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/08                               TBK270                    
  2.0                                             ALT 96              11/04➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/08, ➝ Ch. 8E-6-400000      TBK341                    
  2.0 TDI                                       BRD 125            06/06➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08                               TBK262                    
                                                    BNA, BRF 100            11/04➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08                               TBK262                    
                                                    BPW 103            11/04➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/08                               TBK270                    
                                                    BVG 89              09/05➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08                               TBK262                    
                                                    BVA 120            06/06➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08                               TBK262                    
  2.0 TDI 16V                               BLB, BRE 103            11/04➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08                               TBK262                    
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...AUDI

...A4 Avant (8ED)
  2.0 TDI quattro                          BPW 103            01/06➝ D                             06/06➝06/08                         MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       06/06➝06/08                         TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        06/06➝06/08                         TBK262                    
                                                    BRD 125            06/06➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08                               TBK262                    
                                                    BVA 120            06/06➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08                               TBK262                    
  2.0 TFSI                                     BGB, BWE 147            11/04➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB753                      148x23

                                                    BUL 162            06/05➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB753                      148x23

                                                    BPJ, BYK 125            10/06➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 TFSI quattro                         BGB, BWE 147            11/04➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB753                      148x23

                                                    BUL 162            06/05➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB753                      148x23

  2.5 TDI                                       BCZ, BDG 120            11/04➝ C                               ➝05/05                               MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/05                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05                               TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, VD(+)                       TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝05/05                               TB641                      87x25

  2.7 TDI                                       BPP 132            01/06➝ D                             ➝03/08, ➝ Ch. 8E-6-252204      MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/08, Ch. 8E-6-252205➝       MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                ➝03/08                               TB760                      83x24

                                                    BSG 120            11/05➝ 03/08 D                             ➝ Ch. 8E-6-252204                 MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8E-6-252205➝                  MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

  3.0                                             BBJ 160            11/04➝ 02/06 D                                                                     MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB754                      281x30

  3.0  quattro                                BBJ 160            11/04➝ 07/06 D                                                                     MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB754                      281x30

  3.0 TDI quattro                          BKN 150            11/04➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                ➝03/08                               TB760                      83x24

                                                    ASB 171            01/06➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  3.2 FSI                                       AUK 188            01/05➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  3.2 FSI quattro                           AUK 188            01/05➝ D                             ➝03/08                               MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  RS4 quattro                               BNS 309            09/05➝ D                             ➝08/08                               MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  S4 quattro                                  BBK 253            11/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  A4 Avant (8K5)
3.2 FSI quattro                           CALA 195            04/08➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE)
1.8 T                                          BFB 120            07/02➝ D                                                                     MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. 8H-4-018000      MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 8E-6-400000                 TBK341                    
  1.8 T quattro                              BFB 120            05/03➝ D                             ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. 8E-4-191000      MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/05, Ch. 8E-4-191001➝       MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK341                    
  2.0                                             ALT 96              09/04➝ D                             ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. 8H-4-018000      MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/05, Ch. 8H-4-018001➝       MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK341                    
  2.0 TDI                                       BPW 103            10/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
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...AUDI

...A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE)
  2.0 TFSI 16V                              BWE 147            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.4                                             BDV 125            04/02➝ D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    AMM 120            04/02➝ D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
  2.5 TDI                                       BCZ, BDG, BFC 120            08/02➝ C                               ➝10/05                               MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05, VD(+)                       TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝10/05                               TB641                      87x25

  2.7 TDI                                       BPP 132            06/06➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 8E-6-252204                 MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8E-6-252205➝                  MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

  3.0                                             ASN 162            04/02➝ D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB754                      281x30

  3.0  quattro                                ASN 162            05/03➝ D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB754                      281x30

  3.0 TDI quattro                          ASB 171            10/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

                                                    BKN 150            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

  3.2 FSI                                       AUK 188            10/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  3.2 FSI quattro                           AUK 188            10/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  RS4 quattro                               BNS 309            06/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  S4 quattro                                  BBK 253            03/04➝ D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  A5
1.8 TFSI                                     CABD 125            10/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1588R6             6PK1588

  2.7 TDI                                       CAMA 140            06/07➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 8T-8-006300                 MVB2490R6             6PK2490

  3.0 TDI quattro                          CAPA 176            06/07➝ D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  3.2 FSI                                       CALA 195            06/07➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  3.2 FSI quattro                           CALA 195            06/07➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  S5 quattro                                  CAUA 260            06/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1120R5             5PK1120

  A6 (4A, C4)
1.8                                             ADR 92              12/95➝ 10/97 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo                                TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB12528                12x528

  1.8  quattro                                ADR 92              12/95➝ 10/97 C                               08/96➝04/97                         MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             08/96➝04/97                         MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, 08/96➝04/97                  TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, 08/96➝04/97              TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/96➝04/97                         TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/96➝04/97, VD(+)                TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                             08/96➝04/97                         SVB12528                12x528

  1.9 TDI                                       1Z, AHU 66              06/94➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900
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...AUDI

...A6 (4A, C4)
  2.0                                             AAE 74              06/94➝ 10/97 C                               ➝07/96                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/96                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/96                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/94                               TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/96                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                    ABK 85              06/94➝ 10/97 C                               ➝07/96                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/96                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/96                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/94                               TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/96                               SVB10913                10x913

  2.0 16V                                      ACE 103            06/94➝ 10/97 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

  2.0 16V quattro                          ACE 103            06/94➝ 10/97 C                               ➝07/96                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/96                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/96                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/96                               TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/96                               SVB10913                10x913

  2.3                                             AAR 98              06/94➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1290R6             6PK1290

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK285                    
  2.3  quattro                                AAR 98              06/94➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/95                       MVB1290R6             6PK1290

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/95                      MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/95                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/95                               TBK285                    
  2.5 TDI                                       AEL 103            08/94➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB374                      80x21

                                                    AAT 85              06/94➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB374                      80x21

                                                    84              01/95➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB374                      80x21

  2.5 TDI quattro                          AEL 103            10/95➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/97                       MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/97                      MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝04/97                               TB374                      80x21
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...AUDI

...A6 (4A, C4)
  2.6                                             ABC 110            06/94➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/94,                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 4A-S-020001➝         MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/94,                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/95,                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-S-020001➝4A-T-046054                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/95➝,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-T-046055➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

                                                    ACZ 102            06/94➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/94,                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 4A-S-020001➝         MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/94,                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/95,                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-S-020001➝4A-T-046054                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/95➝,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-T-046055➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.6  quattro                                ABC 110            06/94➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/97,                      MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-S-020001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/94,                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/94,                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/95,                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-S-020001➝4A-T-046054                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/95➝04/97,               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-T-046055➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.8                                             AAH, AEJ 128            06/94➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/94,                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 4A-S-020001➝         MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/94,                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/95,                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-S-020001➝4A-T-046054                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/95➝,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-T-046055➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

                                                    ACK 142            12/95➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4A-T-050001➝         MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
  2.8  quattro                                AAH, AEJ 128            06/94➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/97,                      MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-S-020001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/94,                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/94,                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/95,                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-S-020001➝4A-T-046054                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/95➝04/97,               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-T-046055➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB373                      239x25.4

                                                    ACK 142            12/95➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/97                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/97,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-T-050001➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/97                               TBK357                    
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...AUDI

...A6 (4A, C4)
  S6 4.2 quattro                            AEC 213            06/94➝ 10/97 D                                                                     MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB604                      299x30

  S6 Plus quattro                          AHK 240            04/96➝ 10/97 D                                                                     MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB604                      299x30

  S6 Turbo quattro                        AAN 169            06/94➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1290R6             6PK1290

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB333                      151x19

  A6 (4B, C5)
1.8                                             AJP, ANQ, AQE, ARH 92              07/97➝ 01/05 C                               12/97➝05/01                         MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             12/97➝05/01                         MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       12/97➝05/01                         TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        12/97➝05/01                         TBK101                    
                                                                                 R                             12/97➝05/01                         SVB12528                12x528

                                                    AFY 85              05/97➝ 01/05 C                               ➝05/00                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/00                               MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, ➝05/00                        TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, ➝05/00                     TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/00                               TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/00, VD(+)                       TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/00                               SVB12528                12x528

  1.8 T                                          AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, 110            01/97➝ 01/05 C                               Eng. AWT, 05/97➝07/04            MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                    AWL, AWT                              D                             Eng. AWT, 05/97➝07/04            MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       06/00➝07/04                         TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, 05/97➝05/01                  TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, 05/97➝05/01              TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/97➝05/01                         TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/97➝05/01, VD(+)                TBK331                    
                                                                                 Z                        06/00➝10/01                         TBK115                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AWT, 10/01➝07/04            TBK341                    
                                                                                 R                             05/97➝05/01                         SVB12528                12x528

                                                    AJL 132            12/97➝ 01/05 C                               ➝05/01                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/01                               MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, ➝05/01                        TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, ➝05/01                     TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01, VD(+)                       TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/01                               SVB12528                12x528

  1.8 T quattro                              AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT 110            02/97➝ 01/05 C                               Eng. AWT, ➝07/04                   MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AWT, ➝07/04                   MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       05/00➝10/01                         TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, ➝05/01                        TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, >05/01                      TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01, VD(+)                       TBK331                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/00➝10/01                         TBK115                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AWT, 10/01➝07/04            TBK341                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/01                               SVB12528                12x528

                                                    AJL 132            12/97➝ 01/05 C                               ➝05/01                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/01                               MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, ➝05/01                        TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, ➝05/01                     TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01, VD(+)                       TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/01                               SVB12528                12x528
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...AUDI

...A6 (4B, C5)
  1.9 TDI                                       AFN, AVG 81              04/97➝ 10/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                    AJM 85              07/00➝ 01/05 C                               11/00➝05/01                         MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             11/00➝05/01                         MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                       11/00➝05/01                         TB680                      120x30

                                                    AVF, AWX 96              08/01➝ 01/05 C                               ➝07/04                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, ➝ Ch. 4B-2-120000      TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, ➝ Ch. 4B-2-120000,     TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, Ch. 4B-2-120001➝       TBK270                    
  2.0                                             ALT 96              08/01➝ 01/05 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK341                    
  2.4                                             AGA, ALF, AML, APS, ARJ 121            02/97➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    ALW, ARN, ASM 100            07/98➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    APC 115            02/97➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    BDV 125            08/01➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    AJG, AMM, APZ 120            02/97➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
  2.4  quattro                                AGA, ALF, AML, APS, ARJ 121            02/97➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    BDV 125            08/01➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    AJG, APZ 120            02/97➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    APC 115            08/98➝ 07/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
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...AUDI

...A6 (4B, C5)
  2.5 TDI                                       AFB, AKN 110            07/97➝ 01/05 C                               ➝05/01                               MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/01                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK358                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝05/01                               TB641                      87x25

                                                    AKE, BAU, BDH, BND 132            02/00➝ 01/05 C                               ➝07/04                               MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04, ➝ Ch. 4B-Y-050000      TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04, Ch. 4B-Y-050001➝       TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, ➝ Ch. 4B-Y-050000      TBK358                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, Ch. 4B-Y-050001➝       TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, Ch. 4B-Y-050001➝,      TBK354                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 N                                ➝07/04                               TB641                      87x25

                                                    AYM 114            08/01➝ 01/05 C                               ➝07/04                               MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04, ➝ Ch. 4B-Y-050000      TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04, Ch. 4B-Y-050001➝       TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, ➝ Ch. 4B-Y-050000      TBK358                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, Ch. 4B-Y-050001➝       TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, Ch. 4B-Y-050001➝,      TBK354                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 N                                ➝07/04                               TB641                      87x25

                                                    BCZ, BDG, BFC 120            07/02➝ 01/05 C                               ➝07/04                               MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, VD(+)                       TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝07/04                               TB641                      87x25

  2.5 TDI quattro                          AFB, AKN 110            07/97➝ 01/05 C                               ➝05/01                               MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/01                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK358                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝05/01                               TB641                      87x25

                                                    AKE, BAU, BDH 132            02/00➝ 01/05 C                               Eng. AKE, ➝07/04                   MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AKE, ➝07/04                   MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04, ➝ Ch. 4B-Y-050000      TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04, Ch. 4B-Y-050001➝       TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AKE, ➝07/04,                  TBK358                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4B-Y-050000                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AKE, ➝07/04,                  TBK348                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 4B-Y-050001➝                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AKE,                             TBK354                    
                                                                                                                   ➝07/04, Ch. 4B-Y-050001➝,                                       
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 N                                ➝07/04                               TB641                      87x25

  2.7 T                                          AJK 169            02/99➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
  2.7 T quattro                              AJK 169            12/97➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/02                       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/02                      MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/02                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/02                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/02, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    ARE, BES 184            08/01➝ 01/05 D                             Eng. BES, A/C(-), ➝07/04          MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BES, A/C(+), ➝07/04          MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. BES, ➝07/04                   TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. BES, ➝07/04, VD(+)           TBK353                    
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...AUDI

...A6 (4B, C5)
  2.8                                             ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD 142            02/97➝ 01/05 D                             Eng. AMX, A/C(-), ➝05/01          MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AMX, A/C(+), ➝05/01         MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AMX, ➝05/01                  TBK357                    
                                                    AGE 132            10/97➝ 07/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
                                                    ATX, BBG 140            07/99➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/01                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/01                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
  2.8  quattro                                ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD 142            02/97➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/01                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/01                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
  3.0                                             ASN 162            08/01➝ 01/05 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB754                      281x30

  3.0  quattro                                ASN 162            08/01➝ 01/05 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB754                      281x30

  4.2  quattro                                ARS, ASG, AWN 220            11/98➝ 01/05 H                       04/99➝07/04                         TB556                      253x30

  RS6                                            BCY 331            07/02➝ 01/05 D                                                                     MVB2680R6             6PK2680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

  S6 quattro                                  ANK, AQJ 250            09/99➝ 01/05 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB2680R6             6PK2680

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

  A6 (4F2)
2.0 TDI                                       BLB, BRE 103            07/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
                                                    BNA, BRF 100            06/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
                                                    BVG 89              09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
  2.0 TFSI                                     BPJ, BYK 125            06/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.4                                             BDW 130            05/04➝ D                                                                     MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  2.4  quattro                                BDW 130            01/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  2.7 TDI                                       BPP 132            11/04➝ D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

                                                    BSG 120            11/04➝ D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

  2.7 TDI quattro                          BPP 132            11/04➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 4F-5-140000                 MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4F-5-140001➝                  MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

                                                    BSG 120            06/05➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 4F-5-140000                 MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4F-5-140001➝                  MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

  2.8 FSI                                       BDX 154            11/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  2.8 FSI quattro                           BDX 154            06/07➝ D                                                                     MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  3.0  quattro                                BBJ 160            05/04➝ 05/06 D                                                                     MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB754                      281x30

  3.0 TDi                                       ASB 171            06/06➝ D                             AUTO,                                 MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4F-6-172454➝4F-7-029698                                   
                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4F-7-029699➝                  MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24
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...AUDI

...A6 (4F2)
  3.0 TDI quattro                          BMK 165            05/04➝ D                             Ch. 4F-6-100001➝4F-6-172453   MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4F-7-029699➝                  MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

                                                    BNG 155            05/04➝ D                             AUTO,                                 MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4F-6-172454➝4F-7-029698                                   
                                                                                 D                             MAN,                                  MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4F-6-172454➝4F-7-029698                                   
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

                                                    ASB 171            06/06➝ D                             Ch. 4F-6-100001➝4F-6-172453   MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4F-7-029699➝                  MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

  3.2 FSI                                       AUK, BKH 188            05/04➝ D                                                                     MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  3.2 FSI quattro                           AUK, BKH 188            05/04➝ D                                                                     MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                    BYU 183            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  4.2  quattro                                BAT 246            05/04➝ D                             ➝05/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

  4.2 FSI quattro                           BVJ 257            06/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1135R5             5PK1135

  S6 quattro                                  BXA 320            03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1135R5             5PK1135

  A6 Allroad (4FH)
2.7 TDI quattro                          BPP 132            05/06➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 4E-7-029698                 MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4E-7-029699➝                  MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

                                                    BSG 120            05/06➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 4E-7-029698                 MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4E-7-029699➝                  MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

  3.0 TDI quattro                          ASB 171            05/06➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 4E-7-029698                 MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4E-7-029699➝                  MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

                                                    BNG 155            05/06➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 4E-7-029698                 MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4E-7-029699➝                  MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

  3.2 FSI quattro                           AUK 188            05/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  4.2 FSI quattro                           BVJ 257            05/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1135R5             5PK1135

  A6 Avant (4A, C4)
1.8                                             ADR 92              12/95➝ 12/97 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo                                TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB12528                12x528

  1.8  quattro                                ADR 92              12/95➝ 12/97 C                               08/96➝04/97                         MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             08/96➝04/97                         MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, 08/96➝04/97                  TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, 08/96➝04/97              TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/96➝04/97                         TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/96➝04/97, VD(+)                TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                             08/96➝04/97                         SVB12528                12x528

  1.9 TDI                                       1Z, AHU 66              06/94➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900
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...AUDI

...A6 Avant (4A, C4)
  2.0                                             AAE 74              06/94➝ 12/97 C                               ➝07/96                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/96                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/96                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/94                               TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/96                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                    ABK 85              06/94➝ 12/97 C                               ➝07/96                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/96                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/96                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/96                               SVB10913                10x913

  2.0 16V                                      ACE 103            06/94➝ 12/97 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

  2.0 16V quattro                          ACE 103            06/94➝ 12/97 C                               ➝07/96                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/96                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/96                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/96                               TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/96                               SVB10913                10x913

  2.3                                             AAR 98              06/94➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1290R6             6PK1290

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK285                    
  2.3  quattro                                AAR 98              06/94➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/95                       MVB1290R6             6PK1290

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/95                      MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/95                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/95                               TBK285                    
  2.5 TDI                                       AEL 103            08/94➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB374                      80x21

                                                    AAT 84              01/95➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB374                      80x21

                                                    85              06/94➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB374                      80x21

  2.5 TDI quattro                          AEL 103            07/95➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/97                       MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/97                      MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝04/97                               TB374                      80x21
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...AUDI

...A6 Avant (4A, C4)
  2.6                                             ABC 110            06/94➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/94,                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 4A-S-020001➝         MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/94,                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/95,                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-S-020001➝4A-T-046054                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/95➝,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-T-046055➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

                                                    ACZ 102            06/94➝ 02/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/94,                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 4A-S-020001➝         MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/94,                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/95,                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-S-020001➝4A-T-046054                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/95➝,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-T-046055➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.6  quattro                                ABC 110            06/94➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/97,                      MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-S-020001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/94,                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/94,                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/95,                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-S-020001➝4A-T-046054                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/95➝04/97,               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-T-046055➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.8                                             AAH, AEJ 128            06/94➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/94,                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 4A-S-020001➝         MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/94,                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/95,                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-S-020001➝4A-T-046054                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/95➝,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-T-046055➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

                                                    ACK 142            12/95➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4A-T-050001➝         MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/97➝, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
  2.8  quattro                                AAH, AEJ 128            06/94➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/97,                      MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-S-020001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/94,                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/94,                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4A-S-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/95,                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-S-020001➝4A-T-046054                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/95➝04/97,               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-T-046055➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB373                      239x25.4

                                                    ACK 142            12/95➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/97                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/97,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-T-050001➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/97                               TBK357                    

A
U

D
I

kW

70

001-174 apps 1_Proof  03/11/2009  13:50  Page 70



...AUDI

...A6 Avant (4A, C4)
  S6 4.2 quattro                            AEC 213            06/94➝ 12/97 D                                                                     MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB604                      299x30

  S6 Plus quattro                          AHK 240            04/96➝ 12/97 D                                                                     MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB604                      299x30

  S6 Turbo quattro                        AAN 169            06/94➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1290R6             6PK1290

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB333                      151x19

  A6 Avant (4B, C5)
1.8                                             AJP, AQE, ARH 92              12/97➝ 01/05 C                               ➝05/01                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/01                               MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK101                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/01                               SVB12528                12x528

                                                    AFY 85              02/98➝ 01/05 C                               ➝05/00                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/00                               MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, ➝05/00                        TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, ➝05/00                     TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/00                               TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/00, VD(+)                       TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/00                               SVB12528                12x528

  1.8 T                                          AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT 110            12/97➝ 01/05 C                               Eng. AWT, ➝07/04                   MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AWT, ➝07/04                   MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       06/00➝07/04                         TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, ➝05/01                        TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, ➝05/01                     TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01, VD(+)                       TBK331                    
                                                                                 Z                        06/00➝10/01                         TBK115                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AWT, 10/01➝07/04            TBK341                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/01                               SVB12528                12x528

                                                    AJL 132            04/99➝ 01/05 C                               ➝05/01                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/01                               MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, ➝05/01                        TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, ➝05/01                     TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01, VD(+)                       TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/01                               SVB12528                12x528

  1.8 T quattro                              AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT 110            12/97➝ 01/05 C                               Eng. AWT, ➝07/04                   MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AWT, ➝07/04                   MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       05/00➝10/01                         TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, ➝05/01                        TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, ➝05/01                     TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01, VD(+)                       TBK331                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/00➝10/01                         TBK115                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AWT, 10/01➝07/04            TBK341                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/01                               SVB12528                12x528

                                                    AJL 132            12/97➝ 01/05 C                               ➝05/01                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/01                               MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr, ➝05/01                        TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo, ➝05/01                     TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01, VD(+)                       TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/01                               SVB12528                12x528
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...AUDI

...A6 Avant (4B, C5)
  1.9 TDI                                       AFN 81              02/98➝ 04/01 C                               ➝10/00                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/00                               MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/00                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/00                               TBK026                    
                                                    AJM 85              07/00➝ 01/05 C                               11/00➝05/01                         MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             11/00➝05/01                         MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                       11/00➝05/01                         TB680                      120x30

                                                    AVF, AWX 96              08/01➝ 01/05 C                               ➝07/04                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, ➝ Ch. 4B-2-120000      TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, ➝ Ch. 4B-2-120000,     TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, Ch. 4B-2-120001➝       TBK270                    
  2.0                                             ALT 96              08/01➝ 01/05 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK341                    
  2.4                                             AGA, ALF, AML, APS, ARJ 121            12/97➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    ALW, ARN, ASM 100            07/98➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    APC 115            12/97➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    BDV 125            08/01➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    AJG, AMM, APZ 120            12/97➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
  2.4  quattro                                AGA, ALF, AML, APS, ARJ 121            12/97➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    BDV 125            08/01➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    AJG, APZ 120            12/97➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                    APC 115            08/98➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
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...AUDI

...A6 Avant (4B, C5)
  2.5 TDI                                       AFB, AKN 110            12/97➝ 01/05 C                               ➝05/01                               MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/01                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK358                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝05/01                               TB641                      87x25

                                                    AKE, BAU, BDH 132            02/00➝ 01/05 C                               ➝07/04                               MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04, ➝ Ch. 4B-Y-050000      TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04, Ch. 4B-Y-050001➝       TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, ➝ Ch. 4B-Y-050000      TBK358                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, Ch. 4B-Y-050001➝       TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, Ch. 4B-Y-050001➝,      TBK354                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 N                                ➝07/04                               TB641                      87x25

                                                    AYM 114            08/01➝ 01/05 C                               ➝07/04                               MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04, ➝ Ch. 4B-Y-050000      TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04, Ch. 4B-Y-050001➝       TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, ➝ Ch. 4B-Y-050000      TBK358                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, Ch. 4B-Y-050001➝       TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, Ch. 4B-Y-050001➝,      TBK354                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 N                                ➝07/04                               TB641                      87x25

                                                    BCZ, BDG, BFC 120            07/02➝ 01/05 C                               ➝07/04                               MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, VD(+)                       TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝07/04                               TB641                      87x25

  2.5 TDI quattro                          AFB, AKN 110            12/97➝ 01/05 C                               ➝05/01                               MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/01                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK358                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝05/01                               TB641                      87x25

                                                    AKE, BAU, BDH 132            02/00➝ 01/05 C                               Eng. AKE, ➝07/04                   MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AKE, ➝07/04                   MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04, ➝ Ch. 4B-Y-050000      TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04, Ch. 4B-Y-050001➝       TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AKE, ➝07/04,                  TBK358                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4B-Y-050000                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AKE, ➝07/04,                  TBK348                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 4B-Y-050001➝                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AKE,                             TBK354                    
                                                                                                                   ➝07/04, Ch. 4B-Y-050001➝,                                       
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 N                                ➝07/04                               TB641                      87x25

  2.7 T                                          AJK 169            02/99➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
  2.7 T quattro                              AJK, AZA 169            12/97➝ 01/05 D                             Eng. AZA, A/C(-), ➝06/02          MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AZA, A/C(+), ➝06/02          MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/02                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AZA, ➝06/02                   TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AZA, ➝06/02, VD(+)           TBK353                    
                                                    ARE, BES 184            08/01➝ 01/05 D                             Eng. BES, A/C(-), ➝07/04          MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BES, A/C(+), ➝07/04          MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. BES, ➝07/04                   TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. BES, ➝07/04, VD(+)           TBK353                    
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...AUDI

...A6 Avant (4B, C5)
  2.8                                             ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD 142            12/97➝ 01/05 D                             Eng. ACK, A/C(-), ➝12/98          MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ACK, A/C(+), ➝12/98,         MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4A-T-050001➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AMX, A/C(-), ➝05/01          MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AMX, A/C(+), ➝05/01         MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AMX, ➝05/01                  TBK357                    
                                                    AGE 132            12/97➝ 07/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
                                                    ATX 140            07/99➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/01                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/01                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
  2.8  quattro                                ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD 142            12/97➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/01                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/01                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
  3.0                                             ASN 162            08/01➝ 01/05 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                             08/04➝                               MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB754                      281x30

  3.0  quattro                                ASN 162            08/01➝ 01/05 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB754                      281x30

  4.2  quattro                                ARS, ASG, AWN 220            11/98➝ 01/05 H                       04/99➝07/04                         TB556                      253x30

  RS6                                            BCY 331            07/02➝ 01/05 D                                                                     MVB2680R6             6PK2680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

  RS6 plus                                    BRV 353            04/04➝ 01/05 D                                                                     MVB2680R6             6PK2680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

  S6 quattro                                  ANK, AQJ 250            09/99➝ 01/05 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB2680R6             6PK2680

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB556                      253x30

  A6 Avant (4F5)
2.0 TDI                                       BLB, BRE 103            06/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
                                                    BNA, BRF 100            06/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
                                                    BVG 89              09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
  2.0 TFSI                                     BPJ 125            06/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.4                                             BDW 130            03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  2.4  quattro                                BDW 130            03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  2.7 TDI                                       BSG 120            03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

                                                    BPP 132            03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

  2.7 TDI quattro                          BPP 132            03/05➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 4F-5-140000                 MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4F-5-140001➝                  MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

                                                    BSG 120            06/05➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 4F-5-140000                 MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4F-5-140001➝                  MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

  2.8 FSI                                       BDX 154            11/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  2.8 FSI quattro                           BDX 154            06/07➝ D                                                                     MVB2415R6             6PK2415
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...AUDI

...A6 Avant (4F5)
  3.0  quattro                                BBJ 160            03/05➝ 05/06 D                                                                     MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB754                      281x30

  3.0 TDi                                       ASB 171            06/06➝ D                             AUTO,                                 MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4F-6-172454➝4F-7-029698                                   
                                                                                 D                             MAN,                                  MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4F-6-172454➝4F-7-029698                                   
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

  3.0 TDI quattro                          BMK 165            03/05➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 4F-6-100000                 MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 D                             AUTO,                                 MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4F-6-172454➝4F-7-029698                                   
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

                                                    BNG 155            03/05➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 4F-6-100000                 MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 D                             AUTO,                                 MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4F-6-172454➝4F-7-029698                                   
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

                                                    ASB 171            06/06➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 4F-6-100000                 MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 D                             AUTO,                                 MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4F-6-172454➝4F-7-029698                                   
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

  3.2 FSI                                       AUK 188            03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  3.2 FSI quattro                           AUK 188            03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  4.2  quattro                                BAT 246            03/05➝ D                             ➝05/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

  4.2 FSI quattro                           BVJ 257            06/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1135R5             5PK1135

  S6 quattro                                  BXA 320            03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1135R5             5PK1135

  A8 (4D2, 4D8)
2.5 TDI                                       AFB, AKN 110            01/97➝ 04/00 C                               06/97➝                               MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                             06/97➝                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       06/97➝                               TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 Z                        06/97➝                               TBK358                    
                                                                                 N                                06/97➝                               TB641                      87x25

                                                    AKE 132            09/00➝ 09/02 C                                                                       MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25

  2.5 TDI quattro                          AFB, AKN 110            07/97➝ 04/00 C                               11/97➝                               MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                             11/97➝                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       11/97➝                               TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 Z                        11/97➝                               TBK358                    
                                                                                 N                                11/97➝                               TB641                      87x25

                                                    AKE 132            09/00➝ 09/02 C                                                                       MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25
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...AUDI

...A8 (4D2, 4D8)
  2.8                                             AAH 128            03/94➝ 03/96 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/94,                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4D-S-000496                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/95➝,                      MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4D-S-004301➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/94➝01/95,               MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4D-S-000496➝4D-S-004300                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/94,                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4D-S-000495                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/95➝,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4D-S-004301➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/94➝01/95,               MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4D-S-000496➝4D-S-004300                                  
                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

                                                    ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD 142            04/96➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
                                                    AEJ 120            07/95➝ 03/96 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 4D-S-004301➝         MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4D-S-004301➝        MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.8  quattro                                AAH 128            03/94➝ 03/96 D                             A/C(-), 01/95➝,                      MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4D-S-004301➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/94➝01/95,               MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4D-S-000496➝4D-S-004300                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/94➝09/94,               MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4D-S-000496                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/95➝,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4D-S-004301➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/94➝01/95,               MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4D-S-000496➝4D-S-004300                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/94➝09/94,               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4D-S-000495                                                 
                                                                                 H                       09/94➝                               TB373                      239x25.4

                                                    ACK, AMX, APR, AQD 142            04/96➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
                                                    AEJ 120            07/95➝ 03/96 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 4D-S-004301➝         MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4D-S-004301➝        MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

  3.3 TDI quattro                          AKF 165            06/00➝ 09/02 D                                                                     MVB2613R6             6PK2613

  3.7                                             AEW 169            07/95➝ 12/98 D                                                                     MVB2680R6             6PK2680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB604                      299x30

                                                    AKC, AQG 191            11/98➝ 09/02 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

  3.7  quattro                                AEW, AKJ 169            07/95➝ 11/98 D                                                                     MVB2680R6             6PK2680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB604                      299x30

                                                    AKC, AQG 191            11/98➝ 09/02 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

  4.2  quattro                                ABZ, AKG 220            03/94➝ 11/98 D                                                                     MVB2680R6             6PK2680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB604                      299x30

                                                    AEM 180            03/94➝ 07/96 D                                                                     MVB2680R6             6PK2680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB604                      299x30

                                                    AQF, AUW, AUX 228            11/98➝ 09/02 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                    ARU 175            02/99➝ 04/00 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

  S 8 quattro                                 AHC, AKH 250            07/96➝ 06/99 D                                                                     MVB2680R6             6PK2680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB604                      299x30

                                                    AQH, AVP 265            06/99➝ 09/02 D                                                                     MVB2680R6             6PK2680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30
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...AUDI

  A8 (4E_)
2.8 FSI                                       BDX 154            08/07➝ D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  3.0                                             ASN 162            08/03➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB754                      281x30

                                                    BBJ 160            07/03➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB754                      281x30

  3.0 TDI quattro                          ASB 171            08/03➝ D                             02/04➝,                               MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4E-6-020001➝4E-7-003342                                   
                                                                                 D                             02/04➝, Ch. 4E-7-003343➝       MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                02/04➝                               TB760                      83x24

                                                    BNG 155            11/03➝ D                             Ch. 4E-6-020001➝4E-7-003342   MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4E-7-003343➝                  MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

  3.2 FSI                                       BPK 191            06/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  3.2 FSI quattro                           BPK 191            06/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  3.7  quattro                                BFL 206            10/02➝ H                       ➝05/06                               TB556                      253x30

  4.0 TDI quattro                          ASE 202            03/03➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 N                                ➝07/05                               TB759                      83x30

  4.2  quattro                                BFM 246            10/02➝ H                       ➝05/06                               TB556                      253x30

  4.2 FSI quattro                           BVJ 257            06/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

  4.2 TDI quattro                          BVN 240            07/05➝ N                                                                        TB759                      83x30

  S8 quattro                                  BSM 331            06/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1135R5             5PK1135

  ALLROAD (4BH)
2.5 TDI quattro                          AKE, BAU 132            05/00➝ 08/05 C                                                                       MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25

                                                    BCZ 120            05/03➝ 08/05 C                                                                       MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25

  2.7 T quattro                              ARE, BES 184            05/00➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
  4.2 V8 quattro                            BAS 220            07/02➝ 08/05 D                             04/03➝                               MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)
1.8                                             ADR 92              01/97➝ 08/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo                                TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK331                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB12528                12x528

  1.9 TDI                                       1Z, AHU 66              06/95➝ 08/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  2.0 16V                                      ACE 103            06/95➝ 07/96 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10875                10x875
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...AUDI

...CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)
  2.0 E                                          ABK 85              01/93➝ 07/98 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/94                               TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

  2.3 E                                          NG 98              05/91➝ 07/94 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 8BN015000                   SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8BN015001➝                    SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK285                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.6                                             ABC 110            06/93➝ 08/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/94,                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8G-S-003000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/94➝,                      MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8G-S-003001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/93,                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8G-R-003280                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝09/94,               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8G-R-003281➝8G-S-003000                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/94➝,                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8G-S-003001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.8                                             AAH 128            11/92➝ 08/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/94,                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8G-S-003000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/94➝,                      MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8G-S-003001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/93,                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8G-R-003280                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝09/94,               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8G-R-003281➝8G-S-003000                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/94➝,                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8G-S-003001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4

  COUPE (81, 85)
1.6                                             YN 55              07/80➝ 08/81 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
  1.8                                             DD 55              08/81➝ 07/83 D                             ➝07/82                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/82                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/82                               TBK016                    
  1.8 GT                                        SF 65              04/86➝ 10/88 D                             ➝ Ch. 85-E-220000                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 85-F-000001➝                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 85-E-170000                 SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 85-E-170001➝                  SVB10760                10x760

                                                    DS, JV 66              09/82➝ 10/88 D                             ➝ Ch. 85-E-220000                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 85-F-000001➝                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 85-E-170000                 SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 85-E-170001➝                  SVB10760                10x760

                                                    PV 79              08/86➝ 10/87 D                             ➝ Ch. 85-E-220000                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 85-F-000001➝                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 85-E-170000                 SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 85-E-170001➝                  SVB10760                10x760
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...AUDI

...COUPE (81, 85)
    ...1.8 GT                                     DZ 82              08/86➝ 10/88 D                             ➝ Ch. 85-E-220000                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 85-F-000001➝                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 85-E-170000                 SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 85-E-170001➝                  SVB10760                10x760

                                                    JN 68              01/85➝ 07/88 D                             ➝ Ch. 85-E-220000                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 85-F-000001➝                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 85-E-170000                 SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 85-E-170001➝                  SVB10760                10x760

  1.8 GT quattro                            DS, JN, NE 66              09/85➝ 10/88 D                             ➝ Ch. 85-E-220000                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 85-F-000001➝                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 85-E-170000                 SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 85-E-170001➝                  SVB10760                10x760

                                                    DZ 82              12/84➝ 10/88 D                             ➝ Ch. 85-E-220000                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 85-F-000001➝                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 85-E-170000                 SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 85-E-170001➝                  SVB10760                10x760

  1.9                                             WN 85              08/80➝ 07/83 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 85F090000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 85F090001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 85D250000                   TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 85E000001➝                    TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 85E000001➝                    TBK048                    
  2.0                                             HP, JS 85              09/83➝ 07/86 C                               Eng. HP                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 85F090001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             Eng. HP                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 85D250000                   TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 85E000001➝                    TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. HP                               TBK048                    
                                                    SK 83              03/86➝ 04/88 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 85F090000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 85F090001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 85D250000                   TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 85E000001➝                    TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 85E000001➝                    TBK048                    
  2.1 GT                                        KE, KL 96              09/82➝ 08/84 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 85F090000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 85F090001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 85D250000                   TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 85E000001➝                    TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 85E000001➝                    TBK048                    
                                                    WE 79              01/81➝ 07/83 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 85F090000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 85F090001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 85D250000                   TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 85E000001➝                    TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 85E000001➝                    TBK048                    
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...AUDI

...COUPE (81, 85)
  2.2  quattro                                KV 100            10/84➝ 10/88 C                               08/86➝                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/86➝,                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 85F090000                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/86➝,                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   Ch. 85F090001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/86➝                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       08/86➝, ➝ Ch. 85D250000        TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       08/86➝, Ch. 85E000001➝         TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/86➝, Ch. 85E000001➝         TBK048                    
                                                    JT 88              08/85➝ 10/88 C                               08/86➝                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/86➝,                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 85F090000                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/86➝,                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   Ch. 85F090001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/86➝                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       08/86➝                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/86➝                               TBK048                    
  2.2 GT                                        KX 85              07/81➝ 10/87 C                               08/84➝                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/84➝,                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 85F090000                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/84➝,                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   Ch. 85F090001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/84➝                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       08/84➝, ➝ Ch. 85D250000        TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       08/84➝, Ch. 85E000001➝         TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/84➝, Ch. 85E000001➝         TBK048                    
                                                    KV 100            09/84➝ 10/88 C                               08/88➝                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             08/88➝, ➝ Ch. 8BN015000        SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             08/88➝, Ch. 8BN015001➝        SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 85F090000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 85F090001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 85D250000                   TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       08/88➝, ➝ Ch. 8BM033000       TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 H                       08/88➝, Ch. 8BM033001➝        TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 85E000001➝                    TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/88➝, Ch. 8BM033001➝        TBK285                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 85E000001➝                    TBK048                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.3                                             NG 100            01/87➝ 10/88 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 8BN015000                   SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8BN015001➝                    SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 8BM033000                  TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 8BM033001➝                   TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 8BM033001➝                   TBK285                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.3  quattro                                NG 100            01/87➝ 10/88 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 8BN015000                   SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8BN015001➝                    SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 8BM033000                  TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 8BM033001➝                   TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 8BM033001➝                   TBK285                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  COUPE (89, 8B)
1.8                                             DZ 82              08/89➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850
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...AUDI

...COUPE (89, 8B)
  2.0                                             AAD, ABK 85              05/89➝ 12/96 C                               ➝06/96                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             08/91➝06/96                         MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AAD, ➝07/91                   SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/91                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 H                       08/90➝06/96                         TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/91                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/90➝06/96                         TBK109                    
                                                                                 P                              08/91➝06/96                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 P                              Eng. AAD, ➝07/91                   SVB10850                10x850

                                                    3A 82              03/90➝ 07/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                    83              05/89➝ 03/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  2.0 16 V                                     ACE 103            08/92➝ 12/96 C                               ➝06/96                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/96                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/96                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/96                               TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/96                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                    6A 101            01/92➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 017139                    TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10875                10x875

  2.0 20 V                                     NM 118            08/89➝ 07/91 C                               08/90➝                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             08/90➝                               SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                       08/90➝                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                              08/90➝                               SVB131000              13x1000

  2.0 20 V quattro                         NM 118            08/89➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2  quattro                                KV 100            11/88➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 8BN015000                   SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8BN015001➝                    SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 8BM033000                  TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 8BM033001➝                   TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 8BM033001➝                   TBK285                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.3                                             NG 100            10/88➝ 07/94 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 8BN015000                   SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8BN015001➝                    SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 8BM033000                  TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 8BM033001➝                   TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 8BM033001➝                   TBK285                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    98              03/90➝ 12/96 C                               ➝07/94                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. 8BN015000        SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/94, Ch. 8BN015001➝        SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. 8BM033000       TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94, Ch. 8BM033001➝        TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, Ch. 8BM033001➝        TBK285                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/94                               SVB131000              13x1000
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...AUDI

...COUPE (89, 8B)
  2.3  quattro                                NG 100            11/88➝ 12/92 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 8BN015000                   SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8BN015001➝                    SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 8BM033000                  TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 8BM033001➝                   TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 8BM033001➝                   TBK285                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    98              05/90➝ 12/96 C                               ➝07/94                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. 8BN015000        SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/94, Ch. 8BN015001➝        SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. 8BM033000       TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94, Ch. 8BM033001➝        TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, Ch. 8BM033001➝        TBK285                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/94                               SVB131000              13x1000

  2.3 20V                                      7A 123            08/90➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    125            08/89➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.3 20V quattro                          7A 125            11/88➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    123            05/90➝ 12/96 C                               ➝07/91                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/91                               SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/91                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/91                               SVB131000              13x1000

  2.6                                             ABC 110            08/92➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/96                       MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/93,                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8B-R-001635                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/95➝05/96,               MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8B-S-002001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/93➝03/95,               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8B-R-001636➝8B-S-002000                                  
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/96                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.6  quattro                                ABC 110            08/92➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/95                       MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/93,                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8B-R-001635                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/95➝04/95,               MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8B-S-002001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/93➝03/95,               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8B-R-001636➝8B-S-002000                                  
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/95                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.8                                             AAH 128            09/91➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/96                       MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/93,                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8B-R-001635                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/95➝05/96,               MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8B-S-002001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/93➝03/95,               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8B-R-001636➝8B-S-002000                                  
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/96                               TB373                      239x25.4

  2.8  quattro                                AAH 128            08/91➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/93,                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8B-R-001635                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/95➝,                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8B-S-002001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/93➝03/95,               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8B-R-001636➝8B-S-002000                                  
                                                                                 H                                                               TB373                      239x25.4
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...AUDI

...COUPE (89, 8B)
  S2 quattro                                  3B 162            09/90➝ 09/92 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    ABY 169            10/92➝ 12/96 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB333                      151x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  Q7
3.0 TDI                                       BUG 171            03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

                                                    BUN 155            03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

                                                    CASA 176            11/07➝ D                                                                     MVB2490R6             6PK2490

  4.2 FSI                                       BAR 257            03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  QUATTRO (85)
2.1 20V Turbo                            KW 225            05/84➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.1 Turbo                                   GV, WR 147            07/80➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  2.2  quattro                                89              12/84➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 85F090000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 85F090001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
                                                    100            12/84➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 85F090000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 85F090001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 85D250000                   TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 85E000001➝                    TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 85E000001➝                    TBK048                    
  2.2 20V                                      RR 162            08/89➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB504                      147x19

  2.2 Turbo                                   1B, MB 147            08/87➝ 07/89 C                               Eng. MB                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             Eng. MB                               SVB12825                12x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB318                      142x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  TT (8J3)
2.0 TFSI                                     BWA 147            10/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  3.2 V6 quattro                            BUB 184            10/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1625R6             6PK1625
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...AUDI

  TT (8N3)
1.8 T                                          AJQ, APP, ARY, ATC, AUQ, 132            10/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/07                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                    AWP                              D                             A/C(+), ➝01/07                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/07                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07, ➝ Ch. 8N-Y-095000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07, Ch. 8N-Y-095001➝       TBK115                    
                                                    AUM 110            09/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/07                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/07                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/07                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07, ➝ Ch. 8N-Y-095000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07, Ch. 8N-Y-095001➝       TBK115                    
                                                    BVP 120            09/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/07                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/07                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/07                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07                               TBK115                    
                                                    BVR 140            09/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/07                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/07                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/07                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07                               TBK115                    
  1.8 T quattro                              AJQ, ARY, ATC, AWP 132            10/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/07                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/07                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/07                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07, ➝ Ch. 8N-Y-095000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07, Ch. 8N-Y-095001➝       TBK115                    
                                                    AMU, APX, BAM 165            10/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/07                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/07                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/07                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07, ➝ Ch. 8N-Y-095000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07, Ch. 8N-Y-095001➝       TBK115                    
                                                    BFV 176            03/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/07                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/07                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/07                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07                               TBK115                    
                                                    BVR 140            09/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/07                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/07                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/07                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07                               TBK115                    
  3.2 VR6 quattro                         BHE, BPF 184            07/03➝ D                             ➝01/07                               MVB1325R6D          6DPK1325

  TT Roadster (8J9)
2.0 TFSI                                     BWA 147            02/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  3.2 V6 quattro                            BUB 184            02/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1625R6             6PK1625
A
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...AUDI

  TT Roadster (8N9)
1.8 T                                          AJQ, APP, ATC, AUQ, AWP 132            10/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/07                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/07                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/07                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07, ➝ Ch. 8N-Y-095000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07, Ch. 8N-Y-095001➝       TBK115                    
                                                    AUM 110            01/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/07                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/07                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/07                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07, ➝ Ch. 8N-Y-095000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07, Ch. 8N-Y-095001➝       TBK115                    
                                                    BVR 140            09/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/07                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/07                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/07                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07                               TBK115                    
                                                    BVP 120            09/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/07                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/07                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/07                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07                               TBK115                    
  1.8 T quattro                              AJQ, ARY, ATC, AWP 132            02/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/07                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/07                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/07                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07, ➝ Ch. 8N-Y-095000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07, Ch. 8N-Y-095001➝       TBK115                    
                                                    AMU, APX, BAM 165            10/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/07                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/07                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/07                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07, ➝ Ch. 8N-Y-095000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07, Ch. 8N-Y-095001➝       TBK115                    
                                                    BVR 140            09/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/07                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/07                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/07                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/07                               TBK115                    
  3.2 VR6 quattro                         BHE, BPF 184            07/03➝ D                             ➝01/07                               MVB1325R6D          6DPK1325

  V8 (44_, 4C_)
3.6  quattro                                PT 180            04/93➝ 02/94 D                             Ch. 4C-N-000001➝                  MVB2475R6             6PK2475

                                                                                 H                                                               TB604                      299x30

                                                    184            10/88➝ 02/94 D                             08/91➝, Ch. 4C-N-000001➝      MVB2475R6             6PK2475

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝07/91,                      MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4C-M-020000                                                 
                                                                                 H                                                               TB604                      299x30

  4.2  quattro                                ABH 206            10/91➝ 02/94 D                                                                     MVB2475R6             6PK2475

                                                                                 H                                                               TB604                      299x30

  
AUSTIN                    
MAESTRO (XC)
1.3                                             12 H, 12 H999AA, 12 HC32 46              03/83➝ 08/85 B                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

  1.3 LS                                        12 H 49              03/83➝ 08/90 B                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

  1.6                                             16 H956AK 59              03/83➝ 10/84 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB204                      110x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK059                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10710                10x710

  1.6 Mayfair HLS                         16 HC37 61              03/83➝ 08/90 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/85                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB204                      110x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK059                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10710                10x710

A
U

S
T

IN

kW

85

001-174 apps 1_Proof  03/11/2009  13:51  Page 85



...AUSTIN

...MAESTRO (XC)
  1.6 MG                                       16 HA03AL 72              03/83➝ 08/85 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB204                      110x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK059                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10710                10x710

                                                    16 HA35AL 73              03/83➝ 08/90 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB204                      110x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK059                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10710                10x710

  2.0 EFi                                        20 HA50AA, 20 HC51AA, 83              10/84➝ 08/90 D                             01/86➝                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                    20 HC81                              D                             Eng. 20HC5, ➝12/85                SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/85                               TB124                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       01/86➝                               TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 P                              01/86➝                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 20HC5, ➝12/85                SVB10700                10x700

  METRO
1.0                                             30              10/80➝ 04/90 D                             ➝09/84                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/84                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                    99 H 33              10/80➝ 04/90 D                             ➝09/84                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/84                               SVB10840                10x840

  1.0 Surf HLE                              99 HA65P 35              10/80➝ 04/90 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

  1.3                                             12 HA83AA 51              10/80➝ 04/90 D                             10/84➝                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             10/84➝                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                    12 H996AA 52              10/80➝ 12/85 D                             10/84➝                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             10/84➝                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                    12 HL 46              10/80➝ 12/83 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

  1.3 L,HLE,S                                12 H 44              10/80➝ 04/90 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             10/84➝                               SVB10840                10x840

  1.3 Surf (XF)                              12 HC21AA 44              11/85➝ 04/90 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

  1.3 Turbo                                   12 HA85AA 66              10/83➝ 04/90 D                             10/84➝                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             10/84➝                               SVB10840                10x840

  MINI MK I
1.3                                             53              09/69➝ 09/80 D                                                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

  850                                            BMC Serie A 25              01/67➝ 08/79 D                             AUTO                                  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   SVB10840                10x840

  1000                                          26              10/67➝ 09/84 D                             AUTO, 09/69➝                       SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             MAN, 09/69➝                        SVB10840                10x840

                                                    99 H 29              10/67➝ 09/84 D                             09/69➝                               SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             MAN, 09/69➝                        SVB10840                10x840

  1000 Mayfair                              99 H997P, 99 HA53P, 31              08/82➝ 06/93 D                             ➝09/84                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                    99 HC20P                              D                             AUTO, ➝07/90                       SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝07/90                        SVB10840                10x840

  1000 Mayfair Sport                    99 HD81 30              09/88➝ 06/93 D                             AUTO, ➝07/90                       SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝07/90                        SVB10840                10x840

  1100 Special                              10 H 33              01/76➝ 08/81 D                             ➝09/80                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/80                               SVB10840                10x840

  1275 GT                                     39              10/69➝ 08/80 D                                                                     SVB10813                10x813

  MONTEGO (XE)
1.3                                             50              10/84➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

  1.6 LS,HL                                   16 HC37 61              04/84➝ 08/88 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB204                      110x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK059                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10710                10x710
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...AUSTIN

...MONTEGO (XE)
  2.0                                             20 H, 20 HSC 74              04/84➝ 08/88 D                             ➝01/86                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             01/86➝                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/86                               TB124                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       01/86➝                               TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/86                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 P                              01/86➝                               SVB10750                10x750

  2.0 Mayfair                                 20 H(EFI) 83              04/84➝ 08/88 D                             ➝01/86                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             01/86➝                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/86                               TB124                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       01/86➝                               TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/86                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 P                              01/86➝                               SVB10750                10x750

  2.0 Turbo                                   20 HC85 110            04/84➝ 08/88 D                             ➝01/86                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             01/86➝                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/86                               TB124                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       01/86➝                               TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/86                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 P                              01/86➝                               SVB10750                10x750

  MONTEGO Estate (XE)
1.6 LS                                        16 HC37 61              10/84➝ 08/88 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB204                      110x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK059                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10710                10x710

  2.0                                             20 H, 20 HSC 74              10/84➝ 08/91 D                             ➝01/86                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             01/86➝                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             07/91➝                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/86                               TB124                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       01/86➝                               TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/86                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 P                              01/86➝                               SVB10750                10x750

  2.0 HLI                                       20 H 83              10/84➝ 08/88 D                             ➝01/86                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             01/86➝                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/86                               TB124                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       01/86➝                               TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/86                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 P                              01/86➝                               SVB10750                10x750

  
AUTOBIANCHI           
A 112
0.9                                             A112A 5.000 32              10/69➝ 12/72 D                             Eng Nr 017213➝084490           SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 084491➝204358           SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 204359➝                    SVB10813                10x813

                                                    33              01/76➝ 12/78 D                             Eng Nr 017213➝084490           SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 084491➝204358           SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 204359➝                    SVB10813                10x813

  0.9 E                                          34              01/73➝ 12/77 D                             Eng Nr 017213➝084490           SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 084491➝204358           SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 204359➝                    SVB10813                10x813

  0.9 Junior                                  A112A 5.000, A112B2.000 31              07/75➝ 12/85 D                             ➝08/85, Eng Nr 017213➝084490SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/85, Eng Nr 084491➝204358SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/85, Eng Nr 204359➝         SVB10813                10x813

  1.0 Abarth                                  A112A1.000 43              09/71➝ 12/75 D                                                                     SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                    A112A2.000 51              01/74➝ 12/84 D                             03/75➝                               SVB10800                10x800

  1.0 E,Elite,LX                             A112B1.000 35              11/77➝ 12/85 D                             ➝08/85                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/85                               SVB10813                10x813
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...AUTOBIANCHI

  Y10
1.0                                             156A2.000 33              03/85➝ D                             ➝12/92                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/92                               TBK006                    
                                                    156A.000 41              03/85➝ D                             ➝09/87                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/87                               TB121                      117x15

  1.0  4WD                                   156A3.000 37              12/86➝ D                             ➝12/92                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/92                               TBK006                    
  1.0  CAT                                     156A2.246 33              10/87➝ D                             ➝12/92                               MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/92                               TBK006                    
  1.0 Turbo                                   156A1.000 63              03/85➝ D                             ➝06/89                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/89                               TB248                      118x15

  1.1                                             156C.000 42              06/89➝ D                             A/C(-), 01/92➝05/96                MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/92➝05/96               MVB683R3               3PK683

                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝12/92           SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                                                   ➝12/92                                                                
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/96                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/96                               TBK006                    
  1.1  4WD                                   156C.000 42              06/89➝ D                             ➝09/94                               MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/94                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/94                               TBK006                    
  1.1 i.e. CAT                                156C.046 42              09/90➝ D                             A/C(-), 01/92➝05/96                MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/92➝05/96               MVB683R3               3PK683

                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝12/92           SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                                                   ➝12/92                                                                
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/96                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/96                               TBK006                    
  1.3 i.e. GT                                  156B.000 57              06/89➝ D                             ➝12/92                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB247                      120x15

                                                    146A5.046 54              06/89➝ D                             ➝12/92                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB247                      120x15

  
BEDFORD                  
MIDI Box
1.8                                             4ZB1 63              09/84➝ 05/88 B                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/85                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               01/86➝                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB209                      111x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  2.0                                             20PET 62              06/88➝ 08/92 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB209                      111x19

  2.0  4WD                                   20PET 62              06/88➝ 08/92 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB209                      111x19

  MIDI Bus
1.8                                             4ZB1 63              09/84➝ 05/88 B                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/85                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               01/86➝                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB209                      111x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  RASCAL Box
1.0                                             FA10A 34              07/86➝ 06/90 D                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19
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...BEDFORD

  RASCAL Bus
1.0                                             FA10A 34              07/86➝ 06/90 D                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

  
BMW                        
1 (E81, E87)
116i                                           N45B16A 85              09/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    N43B16A 90              09/07➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1103R7             7PK1103

  118d                                          M47N204D4 90              09/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/07                       MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/07                      MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                    N47D20A 105            04/07➝ D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS elec(+)                    MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1817R6D          6DPK1817

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS elec(+)                    MVB1698R6D          6DPK1698

  118i                                           N42B20B 95              09/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/07                       MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/07                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    N43B20A 105            04/07➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1103R7             7PK1103

  120d                                          M47N204D4, N47D20A 120            09/04➝ D                             Eng. M47N204D4, A/C(-),           MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                                                   ➝02/07                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M47N204D4, A/C(+),          MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                                                   ➝02/07                                                                
                                                    N47D20A 130            03/07➝ D                             A/C(-), PS elec(-)                     MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS elec(+)                    MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS elec(-)                    MVB1817R6D          6DPK1817

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS elec(+)                    MVB1698R6D          6DPK1698

  120i                                           N42B20A 110            09/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/07                       MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/07                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    N43B20A 125            04/07➝ D                             A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB1103R7             7PK1103

  123d                                          N47D20B 150            10/07➝ D                             A/C(+), PS elec(-)                    MVB1817R6D          6DPK1817

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS elec(+)                    MVB1698R6D          6DPK1698

  130i                                           N52B30A 195            09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             03/07➝                               MVB1833R6             6PK1833

  1 Convertible (E88)
118i                                           N43B20A 105            03/08➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1103R7             7PK1103

  120d                                          N47D20A 130            03/08➝ D                             A/C(-), PS elec(-)                     MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS elec(+)                    MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS elec(-)                    MVB1817R6D          6DPK1817

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS elec(+)                    MVB1698R6D          6DPK1698

  120i                                           N43B20A 125            03/08➝ D                             A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB1103R7             7PK1103

  135i                                           N54B30A 225            03/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1855R7             7PK1855

  1 Coupe (E82)
120d                                          N47D20A 130            10/07➝ D                             A/C(-), PS elec(-), 03/08➝          MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS elec(+), 03/08➝         MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS elec(-), 03/08➝         MVB1817R6D          6DPK1817

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS elec(+), 03/08➝         MVB1698R6D          6DPK1698

  123d                                          N47D20B 150            10/07➝ D                             A/C(+), PS elec(-)                    MVB1817R6D          6DPK1817

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS elec(+)                    MVB1698R6D          6DPK1698

  135i                                           N54B30A 225            10/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1855R7             7PK1855

  3 (E21)
315                                            M 10 B 16 (1B2) 55              03/81➝ 03/84 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

  316                                            M 10 B 16 66              08/75➝ 08/80 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    M 10 B 18 (2B4) 66              09/80➝ 08/82 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825
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...BMW

...3 (E21)
  318                                            M 10 B 18 (32/32 DIDTA) 72              08/75➝ 08/80 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  318 i                                          M 10 B 18 (K-Jetronic) 77              11/79➝ 08/82 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10865                10x865

  320                                            M 10 B 20 (DIDTA 32/32) 80              08/75➝ 08/77 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  320 i                                          M 10 B 20 (K-Jetronic) 92              06/75➝ 08/82 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  320/6                                         M 20 B 20 90              09/77➝ 08/82 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       For OE No.: 1713361, 1711081    TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 H                       For OE No.: 1717215                TB343                      110x25.4

                                                                                 H                       For OE No.: 12655244, 12655253 TB567                      111x25.4

                                                                                 H                       For OE No.: 12723842, 12861684 TB138                      128x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  323 i                                          M 20 B 23 (K-Jetronic) 105            01/78➝ 08/82 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB138                      128x25.4

                                                                                 H                                                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 H                                                               TB343                      110x25.4

                                                                                 H                                                               TB567                      111x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  3 (E30)
315                                            M 10 B 16 (1B2) 55              09/82➝ 10/83 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

  316                                            M 10 B 18 (2B4) 66              09/82➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/83                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/83                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             09/83➝                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/83                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              09/83➝                               SVB10813                10x813

  316 (Ecotronic)                          M 10 B 18 (2BE) 66              09/83➝ 12/90 C                               ➝07/88                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/88                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/88                               SVB10813                10x813

  316 i                                          M 40 B 16 (Kat.) 73              09/87➝ 06/91 D                             05/88➝08/90                         SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝08/90                         TB242                      110x21

                                                                                 Z                        05/88➝08/90                         TBK074                    
                                                                                 P                              05/88➝08/90                         SVB10813                10x813

                                                    M 40 B 16 75              07/88➝ 06/91 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB242                      110x21

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/90                               TBK074                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/90                               SVB10813                10x813

  316 i 1.8                                    M 10 B 18 (L-Jetronic,Kat.) 75              08/87➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813
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...BMW

...3 (E30)
  318 i                                          M 10 B 18 (L-Jetronic), 75              12/84➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                           M 10 B 18 (L-Jetronic,Kat.)
                                                    M 10 B 18 (K-Jetronic) 77              09/82➝ 08/87 D                             ➝09/83                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             09/83➝                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                    M 40 B 18 85              09/87➝ 06/91 D                             ➝11/90                               SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/90                               TB242                      110x21

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/90                               TBK074                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/88                               SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              09/88➝11/90                         SVB10800                10x800

                                                    M 40 B 18 (Kat.) 83              09/87➝ 06/91 D                             ➝11/90                               SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/90                               TB242                      110x21

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/90                               TBK074                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/88                               SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              09/88➝11/90                         SVB10800                10x800

  318 is                                         M 42 B 18 100            09/89➝ 08/91 C                               ➝08/90                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/90                               SVB10800                10x800

  320 i                                          M 20 B 20 (L-Jetronic), 95              12/85➝ 06/91 C                               ➝08/90                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                    M 20 B 20 (Motronic,Kat.)                              D                             ➝08/90                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/90                               TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/90                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                    M 20 B 20 (L-Jetronic) 92              09/82➝ 12/85 C                               ➝06/83                               SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               06/83➝                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/83                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             06/83➝                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/85                               TB138                      128x25.4

                                                                                 H                       09/85➝                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        09/85➝                               TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    110            12/85➝ 06/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  320 is                                         S14204EA 141            05/88➝ 12/90 C                               ➝08/90                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/90                               SVB10813                10x813

  323 i                                          M 20 B 23 (L-Jetronic) 102            09/82➝ 08/83 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             06/83➝                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB138                      128x25.4

                                                                                 H                                                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    110            09/83➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/85                               TB138                      128x25.4

                                                                                 H                       01/86➝                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  324 d                                         M 21 D 24 W 63              09/85➝ 08/91 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 C                               01/89➝08/90                         SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB344                      138x28.5

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/90                               TBK061                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/90                               SVB10865                10x865

  324 td                                        M 21 D 24, M 21 D 24 WA 85              09/87➝ 08/91 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 C                               01/89➝08/90                         SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M21246TB, ➝08/90           SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB344                      138x28.5

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/90                               TBK061                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. M21246TB, ➝08/90           SVB10865                10x865
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...BMW

...3 (E30)
  325 e 2.7                                   M 20 B 27 (Kat) 90              10/83➝ 12/88 C                               ➝10/87                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/87                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/87,                               TB138                      128x25.4

                                                                                                                   For OE No.: 11311272424                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝10/87,                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                                                   For OE No.: 11311711153                                           
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/87                               TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/87                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                    M 20 B 27 95              01/85➝ 08/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                       For OE No.: 11311272424          TB138                      128x25.4

                                                                                 H                       For OE No.: 11311711153          TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  325 i                                          M 20 B 25 (Kat.) 125            12/86➝ 06/91 C                               ➝08/90                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/90                               TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/90                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                    M 20 B 25 126            09/83➝ 11/89 C                               05/85➝                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             05/85➝                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                       05/85➝                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/85➝                               TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                              05/85➝                               SVB10825                10x825

  325 i X                                       M 20 B 25 (Kat.) 125            12/86➝ 08/91 C                               ➝08/90                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/90                               TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/90                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                    M 20 B 25 126            03/86➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  M3 2.3                                       S 14 B 23 143            07/86➝ 06/91 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

                                                    147            02/87➝ 05/89 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

                                                    158            06/89➝ 06/91 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

  M3 EVO I 2.3                             S 14 B 23 (EVO I) 162            10/88➝ 10/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

  M3 EVO II 2.5                            S 14 B 25 (EVO II) 175            01/90➝ 01/92 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813
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  3 (E36)
316 i                                          M 40 B 16 (Kat.) 73              09/90➝ 09/93 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 H                                                               TB242                      110x21

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK108                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10725                10x725

                                                    M 43 B 16 75              07/93➝ 02/98 C                                                                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/94                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/94                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/95                               MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             09/95➝                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94                               TB242                      110x21

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94                               TBK108                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/94                               SVB10725                10x725

                                                    M 40 B 16 75              09/90➝ 09/93 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 H                                                               TB242                      110x21

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK108                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10725                10x725

  318 i                                          M 40 B 18 (Kat.) 83              12/90➝ 10/93 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 H                                                               TB242                      110x21

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK108                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10725                10x725

                                                    M 43 B 18 85              10/93➝ 02/98 C                                                                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/95                               MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             09/95➝                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  318 is                                         M 42 B 18 103            03/93➝ 09/97 C                               ➝03/94                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 C                               03/94➝08/96                         MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/93                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 D                             09/93➝09/95                         MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             09/95➝08/96                         MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/93                               SVB10725                10x725

                                                    M 44 B 19 103            09/95➝ 02/98 C                                                                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  318 tds                                      M 41 D 18 (Inter.) 66              01/95➝ 02/98 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1885R5             5PK1885

  320 i                                          M 50 B (20 6 S1), 110            09/90➝ 02/98 C                               ➝03/95                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                    M 50 B (20 6 S2) Vanos,                              C                               Eng. M52206S3, 10/94➝           MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                    M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos                              D                             ➝09/91                               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M52206S3, 10/94➝           MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  323 i 2.5                                    M 52 B 25 (Vanos) 125            03/95➝ 02/98 C                                                                       MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  325 i                                          M 50 B 25, M 50 B 25 (Vanos) 141            09/90➝ 09/95 C                               ➝07/94                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/91                               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             09/91➝07/94                         MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  325 td                                        M 51 D 25 85              09/91➝ 02/98 C                                                                       MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1815R5             5PK1815

  325 tds                                      M 51 D 25 (Inter.) 105            05/93➝ 02/98 C                                                                       MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1815R5             5PK1815

  328 i                                          M 52 B 28 142            01/95➝ 02/98 C                                                                       MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  M3 3.0                                       S 50 B 30 210            08/94➝ 09/95 B                             A/C(-)                                  MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 B                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

  M3 3.2                                       S 50 B 32 236            09/95➝ 02/98 B                             A/C(-)                                  MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 B                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513
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  3 (E46)
316 i                                          M43164E3 77              09/98➝ 02/05 C                               03/99➝06/01                         MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 03/99➝06/01                MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             MAN, 03/99➝06/01                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                    M 43 B 16 (16 4 E3) 77              04/00➝ 02/05 D                             06/02➝                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 06/02➝10/03                MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                    N 42 B 18, N46B18A 85              02/02➝ 02/05 D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                    N45B16A 85              06/02➝ 02/05 D                             08/03➝                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  318 d                                         M47204D1 85              09/01➝ 03/03 C                                                                       MVB836R5               5PK836

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2025R5             5PK2025

                                                    M47N204D4 85              03/03➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/04                               MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  318 i                                          M 43 B 19 87              02/98➝ 09/01 C                               08/98➝                               MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             08/98➝                               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             08/98➝, Hot climates (-)           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                    N 42 B 20, N46B20A 105            09/01➝ 02/05 D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB1642R6             6PK1642

  320 d                                         M 47 D 20, M47204D1 100            04/98➝ 09/01 C                               Eng. M47204D1                      MVB836R5               5PK836

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M47204D1                      MVB2025R5             5PK2025

                                                    M47N204D4 110            09/01➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/04                               MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/02                               MVB2090R6             6PK2090

                                                                                 D                             09/02➝                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  320 i                                          M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos 110            03/98➝ 09/00 C                                                                       MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                    M54226S1 125            09/00➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  323 i                                          M 52 B 25 (Vanos) 125            03/98➝ 09/00 C                                                                       MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  325 i                                          M54256S5 141            09/00➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  325 xi                                         M54256S5 141            09/00➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  328 i                                          M 52 B 28 142            02/98➝ 06/00 C                                                                       MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  330 d                                         M 57 D 30 135            10/99➝ 02/05 C                               ➝02/03                               MVB813R5               5PK813

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/03                               MVB2060R5             5PK2060

                                                    M57N306D2 150            03/03➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/04                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  330 i                                          M54306S3 170            06/00➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  330 xd                                       M 57 D 30 135            06/00➝ 02/05 C                               ➝02/03                               MVB813R5               5PK813

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/03                               MVB2060R5             5PK2060

                                                    M57N306D2 150            03/03➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/04                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  330 xi                                         M54306S3 170            06/00➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  3 (E90)
316i                                           N45B16A 85              02/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  318d                                          M47N204D4 90              09/05➝ D                             ➝06/07                               MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                    N47D20A 105            09/05➝ D                             A/C(+), PS elec(-), 06/07➝         MVB1817R6D          6DPK1817

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS elec(+), 06/07➝         MVB1698R6D          6DPK1698

  318i                                           N46B20B 95              09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    N43B20A 105            09/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1103R7             7PK1103

  320 si                                         N45B20A 127            05/06➝ D                             ➝06/07                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875
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...3 (E90)
  320d                                          M47N204D4 120            01/05➝ D                             ➝06/07                               MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                    110            09/05➝ D                             ➝06/07                               MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                    N47D20A 130            09/07➝ D                             A/C(+), PS elec(-)                    MVB1817R6D          6DPK1817

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS elec(+)                    MVB1698R6D          6DPK1698

  320i                                           N46B20A, N46B20C 110            01/05➝ D                             ➝06/07                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    N43B20A 125            09/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB1103R7             7PK1103

  323i                                           130            04/06➝ 06/07 D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  325d                                          M57306D3 145            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

  325i                                           N52B25A 160            01/05➝ D                             ➝06/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    N53B30A 160            09/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+)                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  325xi                                          N52B25A 160            01/05➝ D                             ➝06/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    N53B30A 160            09/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+)                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  330d                                          M57306D3 170            09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

  330i                                           N52B30A 190            01/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    N52B30A, N53B30A 200            09/07➝ D                             Eng. N53B30A, RHA (-)             MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 D                             Eng. N53B30A, RHA (+)             MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  330xd                                        M57306D3 170            09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

  330xi                                          N52B30A 190            01/05➝ D                             ➝06/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    N53B30A 200            09/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+)                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  335d                                          M57N306D5 210            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2063R6             6PK2063

  335i                                           N54B30A 225            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1855R7             7PK1855

  335xi                                          N54B30A 225            09/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1855R7             7PK1855

  M3                                             309            03/07➝ C                                                                       MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1460R6             6PK1460

  3 Compact (E36)
316 g                                         75              12/95➝ 08/00 C                                                                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  316 i                                          M 43 B 16 75              03/94➝ 08/00 C                                                                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/95                               MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             09/95➝                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                    M43164E3 77              12/98➝ 08/00 C                                                                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  318 tds                                      M 41 D 18 (Inter.) 66              01/95➝ 08/00 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1885R5             5PK1885

  318 ti                                         M 42 B 18 103            11/94➝ 08/95 C                                                                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                    M 44 B 19 103            07/95➝ 08/00 C                               ➝12/98                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/98                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  323 ti                                         M 52 B 25 (Vanos) 125            08/97➝ 08/00 C                                                                       MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  3 Compact (E46)
316 ti                                         N 42 B 18, N46B18A 85              06/01➝ 02/05 D                             Eng. N46B18A, A/C(-)               MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             Eng. N46B18A, A/C(+)               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  318 td                                        M47N204D4 85              03/03➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/04                               MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  318 ti                                         N 42 B 20, N46B20A 105            09/01➝ 02/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  320 td                                        M47N204D4 110            09/01➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/04                               MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/02                               MVB2090R6             6PK2090

                                                                                 D                             09/02➝                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  325 ti                                         M54256S5 141            06/01➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538
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  3 Convertible (E30)
318 i                                          M 40 B 18 (Kat.) 83              09/90➝ 10/93 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 H                                                               TB242                      110x21

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK074                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  320 i                                          M 20 B 20 (Motronic,Kat.) 95              04/86➝ 10/93 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  325 i                                          M 20 B 25 (Kat.) 125            09/87➝ 10/93 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    M 20 B 25 126            12/85➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  3 Convertible (E36)
318 i                                          M 43 B 18 85              01/94➝ 04/99 C                                                                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/95                               MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             09/95➝                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  320 i                                          M 50 B (20 6 S2) Vanos, 110            12/93➝ 04/99 C                               ➝02/95                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                    M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos                              C                               10/94➝                               MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  323 i 2.5                                    M 52 B 25 (Vanos) 125            06/95➝ 04/99 C                                                                       MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  325 i                                          M 50 B 25 141            03/93➝ 03/95 C                               09/93➝                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             09/93➝                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  328 i                                          M 52 B 28 142            03/95➝ 04/99 C                                                                       MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  M3 3.0                                       S 50 B 30 210            01/94➝ 10/95 B                             A/C(-), ➝03/95                       MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 B                             A/C(+), ➝03/95                      MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/95                               MVB1513R6             6PK1513

  M3 3.2                                       S 50 B 32 236            10/95➝ 04/99 B                             A/C(-)                                  MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 B                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

  3 Convertible (E46)
318 Ci                                        N 42 B 20 105            09/01➝ C                               08/03➝02/07                         MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             08/03➝02/07                         MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    N46B20B 110            02/05➝ C                               ➝02/07                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/05                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  320 Cd                                       M47N204D4 110            02/05➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  320 Ci                                        M 54 B 22, M54226S1 125            09/00➝ C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝02/07                         MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  323 Ci                                        M 52 B 25 (Vanos) 125            04/00➝ 09/00 C                                                                       MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  325 Ci                                        M54256S5 141            09/00➝ C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝02/07                         MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  330 Cd                                       M57N306D2 150            08/05➝ D                             ➝07/06                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  330 Ci                                        M54306S3 170            06/00➝ C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝02/07                         MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  M3 3.2                                       S54326S4 252            04/01➝ C                               ➝02/07                               MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1460R6             6PK1460
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...BMW

  3 Convertible (E93)
320i                                           N46B20B 125            03/07➝ D                             RHA (-), 07/07➝                     MVB1103R7             7PK1103

  325d                                          N57306D3 145            03/07➝ D                             07/07➝                               MVB1833R6             6PK1833

  325i                                           N53B30A 160            03/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+)                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    N52B25A 160            03/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  330d                                          N57N306D3 170            03/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

  330i                                           N52B30A, N53B30A 200            03/07➝ D                             Eng. N53B30A, RHA (-)             MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 D                             Eng. N53B30A, RHA (+)             MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  335i                                           N54B30A, N54B30B 225            03/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1855R7             7PK1855

  3 Coupe (E36)
316 i                                          M 43 B 16 75              09/93➝ 04/99 C                                                                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/95                               MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             09/95➝                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  318 is                                         M 42 B 18 103            03/92➝ 10/95 C                               ➝03/94                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 C                               03/94➝                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/93                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 D                             09/93➝                               MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             09/95➝                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/93                               SVB10725                10x725

                                                    M 44 B 19 103            09/95➝ 04/99 C                                                                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  320 i                                          M 50 B (20 6 S1), 110            03/92➝ 04/99 C                                                                       MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                    M 50 B (20 6 S2) Vanos,                              C                               10/94➝                               MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                    M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos                              D                             Eng. M52206S3                      MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  323 i 2.5                                    M 52 B 25 (Vanos) 125            03/95➝ 04/99 C                                                                       MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  325 i                                          M 50 B 25 (Vanos) 141            03/92➝ 04/99 C                               ➝03/95                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/94                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  328 i                                          M 52 B 28 142            01/95➝ 04/99 C                                                                       MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  M3 3.0                                       S 50 B 30 210            10/92➝ 01/95 B                             A/C(-)                                  MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 B                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                    217            01/95➝ 10/95 B                             A/C(-)                                  MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 B                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

  M3 3.2                                       S 50 B 32 236            10/95➝ 04/99 B                             A/C(-)                                  MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 B                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

  3 Coupe (E46)
316 Ci                                        M 43 B 16 (16 4 E3) 77              04/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    N45B16A 85              06/02➝ D                             08/03➝07/06                         MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  318 Ci                                        M 43 B 19 87              11/99➝ 09/01 C                                                                       MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                    N 42 B 20 105            09/01➝ D                             ➝07/06                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                    N46B20A 110            03/05➝ D                             ➝07/06                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  320 Cd                                       M47N204D4 110            11/03➝ C                               ➝09/04                               MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/06                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  320 Ci                                        M 52 B (20 6 S4) 110            08/99➝ 09/00 C                                                                       MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                    M54226S1 125            09/00➝ C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝07/06                         MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/06                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  323 Ci                                        M 52 B 25 (Vanos) 125            04/99➝ 09/00 C                                                                       MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  325 Ci                                        M54256S5 141            09/00➝ C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝07/06                         MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/06                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538
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...BMW

...3 Coupe (E46)
  328 Ci                                        M 52 B 28 142            04/99➝ 06/00 C                                                                       MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  330 Cd                                       M57N306D2 150            03/03➝ C                               ➝09/04                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/06                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  330 xi                                         M54306S3 170            06/00➝ C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝07/06                         MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/06                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  M3 3.2                                       S54326S4 252            06/00➝ C                               ➝07/06                               MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/06                               MVB1460R6             6PK1460

  M3 CSL                                      S54N326S4 265            06/03➝ C                               ➝07/06                               MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/06                               MVB1460R6             6PK1460

  3 Coupe (E92)
320d                                          N47D20A 130            03/07➝ D                             A/C(+), PS elec(-)                    MVB1817R6D          6DPK1817

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS elec(+)                    MVB1698R6D          6DPK1698

  320i                                           N43B20A 125            03/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                    N46NB20B 110            11/06➝ 06/07 D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  325d                                          N57N306D3 145            03/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

  325i                                           N52B25A, N52B25C 160            09/06➝ D                             ➝06/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    N53B30A 160            09/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+)                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  325xi                                          N52B25A, N52B25C 160            09/06➝ D                             ➝06/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    N53B30A 160            09/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+)                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  330d                                          M57306D3 170            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

  330i                                           N52B30A, N53B30A 200            09/06➝ D                             Eng. N53B30A, RHA (-), 06/07➝  MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 D                             Eng. N53B30A, RHA (+), 06/07➝  MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  330xd                                        M57306D3 170            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

  330xi                                          N52B30A 200            09/06➝ D                             RHA (-), 06/07➝                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), 06/07➝                    MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  335d                                          M57N306D5 210            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2063R6             6PK2063

  335i                                           N54B30A 225            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1855R7             7PK1855

  335xi                                          N54B30A 225            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1855R7             7PK1855

  M3                                             S65B40 309            03/07➝ C                                                                       MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1460R6             6PK1460

  3 Touring (E30)
316 i                                          M 40 B 16 (Kat.) 73              09/91➝ 06/94 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 H                                                               TB242                      110x21

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK074                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    M 40 B 16 75              09/91➝ 06/94 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 H                                                               TB242                      110x21

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK074                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  318 i                                          M 40 B 18 (Kat.) 83              04/89➝ 06/94 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 H                                                               TB242                      110x21

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK074                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    M 40 B 18 85              09/87➝ 06/91 C                               09/88➝                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             09/88➝                               SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 H                       09/88➝                               TB242                      110x21

                                                                                 Z                        09/88➝                               TBK074                    
                                                                                 P                              09/88➝                               SVB10800                10x800

  320 i                                          M 20 B 20 (Motronic,Kat.) 95              01/88➝ 12/91 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/90                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 P                              RHA (-)                                SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              RHA (+)                               SVB10850                10x850
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...BMW

...3 Touring (E30)
  324 td                                        M 21 D 24, M 21 D 24 WA 85              01/88➝ 06/93 C                               06/88➝02/93                         SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             06/88➝02/93                         SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       06/88➝02/93                         TB344                      138x28.5

                                                                                 Z                        06/88➝02/93                         TBK061                    
                                                                                 P                              06/88➝02/93                         SVB10865                10x865

  325 i                                          M 20 B 25 (Kat.) 125            07/87➝ 03/93 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 P                              RHA (-)                                SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              RHA (+)                               SVB10850                10x850

  325 i X                                       M 20 B 25 (Kat.) 125            06/88➝ 10/93 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 P                              RHA (-)                                SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              RHA (+)                               SVB10850                10x850

  3 Touring (E36)
316 i                                          M 43 B 16 75              01/96➝ 10/99 C                               05/96➝                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             05/96➝                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  318 i                                          M 43 B 18 85              07/95➝ 10/99 C                                                                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  318 tds                                      M 41 D 18 (Inter.) 66              01/95➝ 10/99 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1885R5             5PK1885

  320 i                                          M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos 110            01/95➝ 10/99 C                                                                       MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  323 i 2.5                                    M 52 B 25 (Vanos) 125            09/95➝ 10/99 C                                                                       MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  325 tds                                      M 51 D 25 (Inter.) 105            01/95➝ 10/99 C                                                                       MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1815R5             5PK1815

  328 i                                          M 52 B 28 142            01/95➝ 10/99 C                                                                       MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  3 Touring (E46)
316 i                                          N 42 B 18, N46B18A 85              03/02➝ 02/05 D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB1642R6             6PK1642

  318 d                                         M47204D1 85              03/02➝ 02/05 C                               ➝06/03                               MVB836R5               5PK836

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/03                               MVB2025R5             5PK2025

                                                    M47N204D4 85              03/03➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/04                               MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  318 i                                          M 43 B 19 87              10/99➝ 09/01 C                                                                       MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             Hot climates (-)                       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             Hot climates (+)                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                    N 42 B 20, N46B20A 105            09/01➝ 02/05 D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB1642R6             6PK1642

  320 d                                         M 47 D 20, M47204D1 100            03/00➝ 09/01 C                               Eng. M47204D1                      MVB836R5               5PK836

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M47204D1                      MVB2025R5             5PK2025

                                                    M47N204D4 110            09/01➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/04                               MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/02                               MVB2090R6             6PK2090

                                                                                 D                             09/02➝                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  320 i                                          M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos 110            10/99➝ 09/00 C                                                                       MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                    M54226S1 125            09/00➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  325 i                                          M54256S5 141            09/00➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  325 xi                                         M54256S5 141            09/00➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538
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...BMW

...3 Touring (E46)
  328 i                                          M 52 B 28 142            10/99➝ 06/00 C                                                                       MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  330 d                                         M 57 D 30 135            10/99➝ 02/05 C                               ➝02/03                               MVB813R5               5PK813

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/03                               MVB2060R5             5PK2060

                                                    M57N306D2 150            03/03➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/04                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  330 i                                          M54306S3 170            06/00➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  330 xd                                       M 57 D 30 135            06/00➝ 02/05 C                               ➝02/03                               MVB813R5               5PK813

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/03                               MVB2060R5             5PK2060

                                                    M57N306D2 150            03/03➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/04                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  330 xi                                         M54306S3 170            06/00➝ 02/05 C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  3 Touring (E91)
318d                                          M47N204D4 90              09/05➝ D                             01/06➝06/07                         MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                    N47D20A 105            09/07➝ D                             A/C(+), PS elec(-)                    MVB1817R6D          6DPK1817

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS elec(+)                    MVB1698R6D          6DPK1698

  318i                                           N46B20B 95              01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    N43B20A 105            09/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1103R7             7PK1103

  320d                                          M47N204D5, N47D20A 120            09/05➝ D                             ➝06/07                               MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                    M47N204D4 110            09/05➝ D                             ➝06/07                               MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                    N47D20A 130            09/07➝ D                             A/C(+), PS elec(-)                    MVB1817R6D          6DPK1817

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS elec(+)                    MVB1698R6D          6DPK1698

  320i                                           N46B20A, N46B20C 110            09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    N43B20A 125            09/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB1103R7             7PK1103

  323i                                           N52NB25A 130            04/06➝ 06/07 D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  325d                                          M57306D3 145            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

  325i                                           N52B25A, N52B25C 160            09/05➝ D                             ➝06/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    N53B30A 160            09/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+)                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  325xi                                          N52B25C 160            09/05➝ D                             ➝06/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    N53B30A 160            09/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+)                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  330d                                          M57306D3 170            09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

  330i                                           N52B30A 190            09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    200            09/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+)                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  330xd                                        M57306D3 170            09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

  330xi                                          N52B30A 190            09/05➝ D                             ➝06/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    N53B30A 200            09/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+)                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  335d                                          M57N306D5 210            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2063R6             6PK2063

  335i                                           N54B30A 225            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1855R7             7PK1855

  335xi                                          N54B30A 225            09/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1855R7             7PK1855

  5 (E12)
518                                            M 10 B 18, M 10 B 18 (2B4), 66              07/74➝ 05/81 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                    M 10 B 18 (32/32 DIDTA)                              D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝08/79                       SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  520                                            M 10 B 20 (Strombergvergaser) 85              08/72➝ 08/77 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825
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...BMW

...5 (E12)
  520 i                                          M 10 B 20, 96              08/72➝ 10/75 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                    M 10 B 20 (Schofer-Inj.)                              D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    M 10 B 20 (K-Jetronic) 92              10/75➝ 05/77 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB343                      110x25.4

                                                                                 H                                                               TB567                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  520/6                                         M 20 B 20 90              09/77➝ 05/81 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB343                      110x25.4

                                                                                 H                                                               TB567                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  525                                            M 30 B 25 (32/40 INAT) 107            08/73➝ 10/76 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                    M 30 B 25 (4A1) 110            08/76➝ 05/81 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  528                                            M 30 B 28 (32/40 INAT) 121            01/75➝ 08/77 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                    M 30 B 28 (4A1) 125            01/75➝ 08/77 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  528 i                                          M 30 B 28 (L-Jetronic) 130            04/77➝ 05/81 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                    135            04/77➝ 05/81 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  M 535 i                                      M 30 B 35 (Motronic,9.3:1) 160            06/80➝ 08/81 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  5 (E28)
518                                            M 10 B 18 (2B4) 66              06/81➝ 08/84 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/83                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              10/83➝                               SVB10813                10x813

  518 i                                          M 10 B 18 (L-Jetronic) 77              09/83➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝01/84                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             01/84➝                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/84                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              01/84➝                               SVB10813                10x813
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...BMW

...5 (E28)
  520 i                                          M 20 B 20 (K-Jetronic), 92              06/81➝ 12/87 C                               ➝06/83                               SVB13825                13x825

                                                    M 20 B 20 (L-Jetronic)                              C                               06/83➝                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/83                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             05/83➝                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/85                               TB138                      128x25.4

                                                                                 H                       08/85➝                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/85➝                               TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    M 20 B 20 (Motronic,Kat.) 95              08/85➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    110            12/86➝ 06/90 C                               01/88➝                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             01/88➝                               SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                              01/88➝                               SVB10825                10x825

  524 d                                         M 21 D 24 W 63              03/86➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB344                      138x28.5

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK061                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10865                10x865

  524 td                                        M 21 D 24 WA 85              09/83➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB344                      138x28.5

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK061                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10865                10x865

  525 e 2.7                                   M 20 B 27 (Kat) 90              09/81➝ 12/87 C                               ➝06/83                               SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               06/83➝                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/83                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             09/83➝                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/85                               TB138                      128x25.4

                                                                                 H                       01/86➝                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    M 20 B 27 92              05/83➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 C                               ➝06/83                               SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/83                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             09/83➝                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/85                               TB138                      128x25.4

                                                                                 H                       01/86➝                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                    95              12/84➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/85                               TB138                      128x25.4

                                                                                 H                       01/86➝                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  525 i                                          M 30 B 25 (L-Jet.) 110            06/81➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  528 i                                          M 30 B 28 (L-Jetronic) 135            06/81➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900
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...BMW

...5 (E28)
  535 i, M 535 i                            M 30 B 35 (Motronic,8:1,Kat.) 136            01/85➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                    M 30 B 35 (Motronic) 141            01/85➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                    M 30 B 35 (Motronic,10:1) 160            01/85➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  M5 3.5                                       S 38 B 35 211            08/85➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  5 (E34)
518 i                                          M 43 B 18 85              08/89➝ 09/95 C                               11/92➝                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             11/92➝                               MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                    M 40 B 18 (Kat.) 83              08/89➝ 09/95 C                               ➝10/92                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/91                               SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 D                             09/91➝10/92                         SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/92                               TB242                      110x21

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/91                               TBK074                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/91➝10/92                         TBK108                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/92                               SVB10800                10x800

  520 i                                          M 20 B 20 (Motronic,Kat.) 95              01/88➝ 08/91 C                               ➝10/90                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/90                               SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/90                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/90                               TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/90                               SVB10825                10x825

  520 i 24V                                   M 50 B (20 6 S1), 110            09/89➝ 09/95 C                               ➝10/90                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                    M 50 B (20 6 S2) Vanos                              C                               01/92➝                               MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 C                               11/90➝01/92                         MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/90                               SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 D                             09/91➝                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             11/90➝09/91                         MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/90                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/90                               TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/90                               SVB10825                10x825

  524 td                                        M 21 D 24, M 21 D 24 WA 85              03/88➝ 09/95 C                               ➝09/91                               SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/91                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/91                               TB344                      138x28.5

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/91                               TBK061                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/91                               SVB10865                10x865

  525 i                                          M 20 B 25 (Kat.) 125            01/88➝ 08/91 C                               ➝09/90                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 C                               ➝09/90                               SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/90                               SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/90                               TB241                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/90                               TBK337                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/90                               SVB10825                10x825

  525 i 24V                                   M 50 B 25, M 52 B 25 (Vanos) 141            09/89➝ 09/95 C                               01/92➝                               MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 C                               10/90➝01/92                         MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             09/91➝                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             10/90➝09/91                         MVB1560R6             6PK1560

  525 i X 24V                                M 52 B 25 (Vanos) 141            10/91➝ 09/95 C                                                                       MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 C                               ➝01/92                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  525 td                                        M 51 D 25 85              04/93➝ 09/95 C                                                                       MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1815R5             5PK1815

  525 tds                                      M 51 D 25 (Inter.) 105            09/91➝ 09/95 C                                                                       MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1815R5             5PK1815

  530 i                                          M 30 B 30 (Kat.) 138            01/88➝ 08/91 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10865                10x865
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...BMW

...5 (E34)
  530 i V8                                     M 60 B 30 160            09/92➝ 09/95 C                                                                       MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1605R7             7PK1605

  535 i                                          M 30 B 35 (Motronic,9:1,Kat.) 155            01/88➝ 09/95 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10865                10x865

  540 i V8                                     M 60 B 40 210            09/92➝ 09/95 C                                                                       MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1605R7             7PK1605

  M5                                             210            12/87➝ 12/88 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  M5 3.6                                       S 38 B 36 232            10/88➝ 05/92 C                               ➝12/91                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/89                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             11/89➝12/91                         SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/91                               SVB10825                10x825

  M5 3.6 CAT                                S 38 B 36 (Kat) 232            10/88➝ 05/92 C                               ➝12/91                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/89                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             11/89➝12/91                         SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/91                               SVB10825                10x825

  M5 3.8                                       S 38 B 38 250            03/92➝ 09/95 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  5 (E39)
520 d                                         M 47 D 20, M47204D1 100            02/00➝ 06/03 C                               Eng. M47204D1                      MVB836R5               5PK836

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M47204D1                      MVB2025R5             5PK2025

  520 i                                          M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, 110            01/96➝ 09/00 C                               ➝02/96                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                    M 52 B (20 6 S4)                              C                               ➝03/98                               MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 C                               03/98➝                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             09/98➝                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                    M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos 100            04/99➝ 06/03 C                               ➝07/00                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/00                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                    M 54 B 22 125            09/00➝ 06/03 C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  523 i                                          M 52 B 25 (Vanos) 125            11/95➝ 09/00 C                               ➝02/96                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 C                               ➝03/98                               MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 C                               03/98➝                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             09/98➝                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  525 d                                         M57256D1 120            02/00➝ 06/03 C                                                                       MVB813R5               5PK813

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2060R5             5PK2060

  525 i                                          M54256S5 141            09/00➝ 06/03 C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  525 td                                        M 51 D 25 85              01/97➝ 06/03 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 140A, ➝08/98                   MVB1850R5             5PK1850

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 140A, ➝08/98              MVB1815R5             5PK1815

  525 tds                                      M 51 D 25 (Inter.) 105            01/96➝ 06/03 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 140A, ➝08/98                   MVB1850R5             5PK1850

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 140A, ➝08/98              MVB1815R5             5PK1815

  528 i                                          M 52 B 28 142            11/95➝ 09/00 C                               ➝02/96                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 C                               ➝03/98                               MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 C                               03/98➝                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             09/98➝                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  530 d                                         M 57 D 30 135            08/98➝ 09/00 C                                                                       MVB813R5               5PK813

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2060R5             5PK2060

                                                    142            09/00➝ 06/03 C                                                                       MVB813R5               5PK813

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2060R5             5PK2060

  530 i                                          M54306S3 170            09/00➝ 06/03 C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538
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...BMW

...5 (E39)
  535 i                                          M 62 B (35 8 S1) 173            04/96➝ 03/99 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/98                               MVB1635R7             7PK1635

                                                    M 62 B (35 8 S2) 180            04/99➝ 06/03 C                                                                       MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1635R7             7PK1635

  540 i                                          M 62 B 44, M62448S2 210            04/96➝ 06/03 C                               Eng. M62448S2                      MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M62448S2                      MVB1635R7             7PK1635

  M5                                             S 38 B 49, S 62 B 50 294            10/98➝ 06/03 C                                                                       MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1635R7             7PK1635

  5 (E60)
520d                                          M47N204D5, N47D20A 120            07/05➝ D                             Eng. M47N204D5, ➝07/07         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                    M47N204D4 110            09/05➝ D                             ➝01/07                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                    M47N204D4, N47D20A 130            09/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1817R6D          6DPK1817

  520i                                           M54226S1 125            07/03➝ C                               ➝05/05                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/05                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  523i                                           N52B25A 130            07/05➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    140            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  525d                                          M57N256D4 130            06/04➝ C                               ➝09/04                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             RHA (-), ➝02/07                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), ➝02/07                    MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                    M57256D1 120            12/04➝ D                             RHA (-), ➝02/07                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), ➝02/07                    MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                    M57306D3 145            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  525i                                           M54256S5 141            09/03➝ C                               ➝05/05                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                             RHA (-), ➝05/05                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), ➝05/05                    MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                    N52B25A 160            07/05➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    N53B30A 160            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  525xd                                        M57306D3 145            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  525xi                                          N52B25A 160            07/05➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    N53B30A 160            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  530d                                          N57306D2 160            07/03➝ D                             RHA (-), ➝02/07                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), ➝02/07                    MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                    M57306D3 170            07/03➝ D                             RHA (-), ➝02/07                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), ➝02/07                    MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                    173            01/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+)                               MVB2160R6             6PK2160

  530i                                           M54306S3 170            07/03➝ C                               ➝05/05                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                             RHA (-), ➝05/05                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), ➝05/05                    MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                    N52B30A 190            07/05➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    N52B30A, N53B30A 200            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  530xd                                        M57306D3 170            07/05➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                    173            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  530xi                                          N52B30A 190            07/05➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    N52B30A, N53B30A 200            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  535d                                          M57306D4 200            09/04➝ D                             RHA (-), ➝02/07                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), ➝02/07                    MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                    M57N306D5 210            01/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+)                               MVB2160R6             6PK2160

  540i                                           N62B40A 225            07/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  545i                                           N 62 B 44 245            09/03➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  550i                                           N62B48B 270            07/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  M5                                             S85B50A 373            09/04➝ C                                                                       MVB1088R6             6PK1088
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...BMW

  5 Touring (E34)
518 g                                         M 43 B 18 85              11/95➝ 06/96 C                                                                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

  518 i                                          M 40 B 18 (Kat.) 83              03/93➝ 09/94 C                               ➝09/93                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/93                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/93                               TB242                      110x21

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/93                               TBK108                    
                                                    M 43 B 18 85              09/94➝ 01/97 C                                                                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

  520 i                                          M 50 B (20 6 S1), 110            11/91➝ 01/97 C                               ➝01/92                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                    M 50 B (20 6 S2) Vanos                              C                               Eng. M50206S2                      MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M50206S2                      MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  525 i                                          M 50 B 25 141            11/91➝ 01/97 C                               ➝01/92                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 C                               ➝06/96                               MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/96                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  525 i X                                       M 50 B 25, M 52 B 25 (Vanos) 141            02/92➝ 01/97 C                               Eng. M50B25C, ➝06/96            MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M50B25C, ➝06/96            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  525 td                                        M 51 D 25 85              03/93➝ 01/97 C                                                                       MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1815R5             5PK1815

  525 tds                                      M 51 D 25 (Inter.) 105            12/91➝ 01/97 C                                                                       MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1815R5             5PK1815

  530 i V8                                     M 60 B 30 160            09/92➝ 01/97 C                               ➝10/95                               MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/95                               MVB1605R7             7PK1605

  540 i                                          M 60 B 40 210            09/93➝ 01/97 C                                                                       MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1605R7             7PK1605

  M5 3.8                                       S 38 B 38 250            09/94➝ 01/97 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  5 Touring (E39)
520 d                                         M 47 D 20, M47204D1 100            02/00➝ 09/03 C                               Eng. M47204D1                      MVB836R5               5PK836

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M47204D1                      MVB2025R5             5PK2025

  520 i                                          M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, 110            01/97➝ 09/00 C                               ➝03/98                               MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                    M 52 B (20 6 S4)                              C                               03/98➝                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             09/98➝                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                    M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos 100            04/99➝ 05/04 C                               ➝07/00                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/00                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                    M 54 B 22 125            09/00➝ 05/04 C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  523 i                                          M 52 B 25 (Vanos) 125            01/97➝ 09/00 C                               ➝03/98                               MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 C                               03/98➝                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             09/98➝                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  525 d                                         M57256D1 120            02/00➝ 05/04 C                                                                       MVB813R5               5PK813

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2060R5             5PK2060

  525 i                                          M54256S5 141            09/00➝ 05/04 C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  525 tds                                      M 51 D 25 (Inter.) 105            03/97➝ 05/04 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 140A, ➝08/98                   MVB1850R5             5PK1850

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 140A, ➝08/98              MVB1815R5             5PK1815

  528 i                                          M 52 B 28 142            01/97➝ 09/00 C                               ➝03/98                               MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 C                               03/98➝                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             09/98➝                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  530 d                                         M 57 D 30 135            08/98➝ 09/00 C                                                                       MVB813R5               5PK813

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2060R5             5PK2060

                                                    142            09/00➝ 05/04 C                                                                       MVB813R5               5PK813

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2060R5             5PK2060
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...BMW

...5 Touring (E39)
  530 i                                          M54306S3 170            09/00➝ 05/04 C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  540 i                                          M 62 B 44, M62448S2 210            01/97➝ 05/04 C                                                                       MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1635R7             7PK1635

  5 Touring (E61)
520d                                          M47N204D5, N47D20A 120            07/05➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                    M47N204D4 110            09/05➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                    N47D20A 130            09/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1817R6D          6DPK1817

  523i                                           N52B25A 130            07/05➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    140            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  525d                                          M57N256D4 130            06/04➝ C                               ➝09/04                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             RHA (-), ➝02/07                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), ➝02/07                    MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                    120            12/04➝ D                             RHA (-), ➝02/07                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), ➝02/07                    MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                    N57306D3 145            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  525i                                           M54256S5 141            06/04➝ C                               ➝05/05                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                             RHA (-), ➝05/05                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), ➝05/05                    MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                    N52B25A 160            07/05➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    N53B30A 160            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  525xd                                        N57306D3 145            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  525xi                                          N52B25A 160            07/05➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    N53B30A 160            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  530d                                          N57306D2 160            06/04➝ C                               ➝09/04                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             RHA (-), ➝08/05                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), ➝08/05                    MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                    M57306D3 170            07/05➝ D                             RHA (-), ➝02/07                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), ➝02/07                    MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                    173            01/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+)                               MVB2160R6             6PK2160

  530i                                           M54306S3 170            06/04➝ C                               ➝05/05                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                             RHA (-), ➝05/05                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), ➝05/05                    MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                    N52B30A 190            07/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    N52B30A, N53B30A 200            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  530xd                                        M57306D3 170            07/05➝ D                             RHA (-), ➝02/07                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), ➝02/07                    MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                    173            01/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+)                               MVB2160R6             6PK2160

  530xi                                          N52B30A 190            07/05➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    N53B30A 200            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  535d                                          M57306D4 200            09/04➝ D                             RHA (-), ➝02/07                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), ➝02/07                    MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                    M57N306D5 210            01/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+)                               MVB2160R6             6PK2160

  545i                                           N 62 B 44 245            06/04➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  550i                                           N62B48A, N62B48B 270            07/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  M5                                             S85B50A 373            02/07➝ C                                                                       MVB1088R6             6PK1088

  6 (E24)
3.5                                             191            03/83➝ 10/89 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  628 CSi                                      M 30 B 28 (L-Jetronic) 135            09/79➝ 08/87 C                               ➝07/84                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/84                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/84                               SVB10900                10x900
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...6 (E24)
  630 CS                                       M 30 B 30 (4A1) 136            04/76➝ 08/79 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                    135            04/76➝ 08/79 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  633 CSi                                      M 30 B 32 (L-Jetronic) 147            04/76➝ 09/78 C                               09/76➝                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             09/76➝                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                              09/76➝                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                    M 30 B 32, 145            09/78➝ 08/84 C                               Eng. M30B32E, ➝12/82            SVB13800                13x800

                                                    M 30 B 32 (L-Jetronic,9:1)                              D                             ➝12/82                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                              Eng. M30B32E, ➝12/82            SVB10900                10x900

  635 CSi                                      M 30 B 35 (L-Jetronic,10:1), 160            06/78➝ 08/88 D                             Eng. M30B35B, ➝03/82            SVB131050              13x1050

                                                     M 30 B 35 (Motronic,10:1),                              P                              Eng. M30B35B, ➝03/82            SVB10900                10x900

                                                  M 30 B 35 (Motronic,9.3:1)
                                                    M 30 B 35 (Motronic,9:1,Kat.) 155            08/87➝ 05/89 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                    M 30 B 35 (Motronic,8:1,Kat.) 136            01/85➝ 05/89 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                    141            04/85➝ 09/90 C                               ➝10/89                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/89                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/89                               SVB10888                10x888

  M 635 CSi                                  S 38 B 35 211            03/84➝ 05/89 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                    S 38 B 35 (Kat) 191            10/86➝ 10/88 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  6 (E63)
630i                                           N52B30A 190            09/04➝ D                             ➝03/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    200            07/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  635d                                          N57N306D5 210            07/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+)                               MVB2160R6             6PK2160

  645Ci                                         N 62 B 44, N62B44A 245            01/04➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  650i                                           N62B48B 270            07/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  M6                                             S85B50A 373            09/05➝ C                                                                       MVB1088R6             6PK1088

  6 Convertible (E64)
630i                                           N52B30A 190            09/04➝ D                             ➝05/07                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                    200            07/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  635d                                          M57N306D5 210            07/07➝ D                             RHA (-)                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+)                               MVB2160R6             6PK2160

  645Ci                                         N 62 B 44, N62B44A 245            04/04➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  650i                                           N62B48B 270            07/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  M6                                             S85B50A 373            07/06➝ C                                                                       MVB1088R6             6PK1088

  7 (E23)
2.5                                             110            07/77➝ 06/86 C                               09/81➝                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             09/81➝                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                              09/81➝                               SVB10913                10x913

  3.4                                             160            06/82➝ 06/86 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

  728                                            M 30 B 28 (4A1) 125            05/77➝ 08/79 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  728 i                                          M 30 B 28 (L-Jetronic) 135            07/78➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/80                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              05/80➝                               SVB10913                10x913
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...7 (E23)
  730                                            M 30 B 30 (4A1) 135            05/77➝ 08/79 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  732 i/733 i                                 M 30 B 32, 145            05/77➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                    M 30 B 32 (L-Jetronic,9:1),                              D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                    M 30 B 32 (Motronic,10:1)                              P                              ➝05/80                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              05/80➝                               SVB10913                10x913

  735 i                                          M 30 B 35 (Motronic,8:1,Kat.) 136            01/85➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                    M 30 B 35 (Motronic,10:1), 160            09/79➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                    M 30 B 35 (Motronic,9.3:1)                              D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/80                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              05/80➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                    M 30 B 35 (Motronic) 141            04/85➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

  745 i                                          M 30 B 32, 185            04/80➝ 04/83 C                               Eng. S30B32E, ➝05/82             SVB13800                13x800

                                                    M 30 B 32 (Turbo,7.5:1),                              D                             ➝05/82                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                    M 30 B 32 (Turbo,8:1)                              P                              ➝05/80                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              Eng. S30B32E, ➝05/82             SVB10913                10x913

                                                    M 30 B 35 185            05/83➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

  7 (E32)
730 i,iL                                       M 30 B 30 145            12/86➝ 09/94 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               ➝02/87                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10865                10x865

                                                    M 30 B 30 (Kat.) 138            12/86➝ 09/94 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               ➝02/87                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10865                10x865

  730 i,iL V8                                 M 60 B 30 160            04/92➝ 09/94 C                               ➝05/94                               MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/94                               MVB1605R7             7PK1605

  735 i,iL                                       M 30 B 35 (Motronic,9:1,Kat.) 155            09/86➝ 09/92 C                               ➝02/87                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 C                               02/87➝                               SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10865                10x865

                                                    M 30 B 35 (Motronic,9.2:1) 162            09/86➝ 12/87 C                               ➝02/87                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 C                               02/87➝                               SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10865                10x865

  740 i,iL V8                                 M 60 B 40 210            04/92➝ 09/94 C                               ➝05/94                               MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/94                               MVB1605R7             7PK1605

  750 i,iL V12                               M 70 B 50 220            09/87➝ 09/94 C                               ➝05/94                               MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/94                               MVB1080R6             6PK1080

  7 (E38)
725 tds                                      M 51 D 25 (Inter.) 105            04/96➝ 11/01 C                               ➝05/00                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 140A, ➝05/00                   MVB1850R5             5PK1850

  728 i,iL                                       M 52 B 28 142            08/95➝ 11/01 C                               ➝02/96                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 C                               02/96➝03/98                         MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 C                               03/98➝                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             09/98➝                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  730 d                                         M 57 D 30 135            08/98➝ 04/00 C                                                                       MVB813R5               5PK813

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2060R5             5PK2060

                                                    M57306D1 142            04/00➝ 11/01 C                                                                       MVB813R5               5PK813

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2060R5             5PK2060
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...7 (E38)
  730 i,iL                                       M 60 B 30 155            10/94➝ 11/01 C                               ➝10/95                               MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/95                               MVB1605R7             7PK1605

                                                    160            10/94➝ 11/01 C                               ➝10/95                               MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/95                               MVB1605R7             7PK1605

  735 i,iL                                       M 62 B (35 8 S1) 173            01/96➝ 11/01 C                                                                       MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1635R7             7PK1635

  740 d                                         M 67 D 39 180            05/99➝ 11/01 C                                                                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

  740 i,iL                                       M 60 B 40 210            10/94➝ 11/01 C                               ➝02/96                               MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/96                               MVB1605R7             7PK1605

                                                    M 62 B 44, M62448S2 210            01/96➝ 11/01 C                               Eng. M62448S1                      MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M62448S1                      MVB1635R7             7PK1635

  750 i,iL                                       M 73 B 54 240            12/94➝ 11/01 C                               ➝09/98                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 C                               09/98➝                               MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB1035R7             7PK1035

                                                                                 D                             09/98➝                               MVB1035R7             7PK1035

  7 (E65, E66)
730 d                                         N57306D2 160            10/02➝ C                               ➝09/03                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 C                               09/03➝02/05                         MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             RHA (-), ➝02/05                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), ➝02/05                    MVB2160R6             6PK2160

  730 i,Li                                       M54306S3 170            03/03➝ C                               ➝02/05                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                             RHA (-), ➝02/05                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), ➝02/05                    MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                    N52B30A 190            03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  730 Ld                                       M57306D3, N57N306D2 170            07/05➝ C                               Eng. M57N306D3, ➝08/08         MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M57N306D3, RHA (-),         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                                                   ➝08/08                                                                
                                                                                 D                             RHA (+), ➝08/08                    MVB2160R6             6PK2160

  735 i,Li                                       N 62 B 36 200            11/01➝ C                               ➝09/03                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/03                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             09/03➝02/05                         MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  740 d                                         N67398D1 190            10/02➝ C                               ➝02/05                               MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/05                               MVB1760R7             7PK1760

  740 i,Li                                       N62B40A 225            07/05➝ D                             ➝08/08                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  745 d                                         N67N448D2 242            07/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1760R7             7PK1760

                                                    N67N448D1 220            03/05➝ 08/05 D                                                                     MVB1760R7             7PK1760

  745 i,Li                                       N 62 B 44, N62B44A 245            11/01➝ C                               Eng. N62B44A, ➝09/03             MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             09/03➝02/05                         MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             Eng. N62B44A, ➝09/03             MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  750 i,Li                                       N62B48B 270            07/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  760 i,Li                                       N 73 B 60 327            01/03➝ C                                                                       MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  8 (E31)
840 Ci                                        M 62 B 44 210            01/96➝ 12/99 C                                                                       MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1635R7             7PK1635

  840 i                                          M 60 B 40 210            02/93➝ 02/96 C                               ➝10/95                               MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/95                               MVB1605R7             7PK1605

  850 Ci                                        M 73 B 54 240            09/94➝ 12/99 C                               11/95➝                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             11/95➝                               MVB1035R7             7PK1035

  850 CSi                                      M 70 B 56 280            04/93➝ 12/96 C                               ➝10/95                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/95                               MVB1035R7             7PK1035

  850 i,Ci                                      M 70 B 50 220            04/90➝ 10/94 C                                                                       MVB1155R5             5PK1155

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1080R6             6PK1080

  X3 (E83)
2.0 d                                          M47N204D4 110            10/04➝ D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                    N47D20A 130            09/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1817R6D          6DPK1817

  2.0 i                                           N46B20A 110            07/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.5 i                                           M54256S5 141            01/04➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  2.5 si                                          N52B25A 160            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995
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...BMW

...X3 (E83)
  3.0 d                                          M54N306D2 150            01/04➝ C                               ➝09/04                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/05                               MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                    M57N2306D2 160            01/04➝ D                             09/05➝                               MVB2063R6             6PK2063

  3.0 i                                           M54306S3 170            01/04➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  3.0 sd                                        N57N306D5 210            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2063R6             6PK2063

  3.0 si                                          N52B30A 200            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  X5 (E53)
3.0 d                                          M57306D1 135            05/01➝ C                               ➝09/03                               MVB813R5               5PK813

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝09/03                        MVB2060R5             5PK2060

                                                    M57N306D4 160            12/03➝ C                               ➝10/06                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/06                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  3.0 i                                           M54306S3 163            05/00➝ C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝10/06                         MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/06                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                    170            05/00➝ C                               ➝09/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               09/02➝10/06                         MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/06                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  4.4 i                                           M 62 B 44 210            05/00➝ C                               ➝09/03                               MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/03                               MVB1635R7             7PK1635

                                                    N62B44A 235            12/03➝ C                               ➝10/06                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/06                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  4.6 is                                          M67468S1 255            02/02➝ C                               ➝03/04                               MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/04                               MVB1635R7             7PK1635

  4.8 is                                          N62B48A 265            04/04➝ C                               ➝10/06                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/06                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  X5 (E70)
3.0 d                                          M57306D3 173            02/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1885R6             6PK1885

  3.0 sd                                        M57N306D5 210            09/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1885R6             6PK1885

  Z3
1.8                                             M 43 B 18 85              10/95➝ 10/98 C                                                                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.9                                             M 44 B 19 103            10/95➝ 03/99 C                                                                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                    M 43 B 19, M43194E1 87              07/98➝ 01/03 C                                                                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                    M43194E1 85              01/99➝ 01/03 C                                                                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  2.0                                             M 52 B (20 6 S4) 110            04/99➝ 01/03 C                               ➝10/00                               MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/00                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  2.2                                             M 54 B 22, M54226S1 125            08/00➝ 01/03 C                               Eng. M54226S1                      MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M54226S1                      MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  2.8                                             M 52 B 28 141            04/97➝ 06/00 C                                                                       MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             09/98➝                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  3.0                                             M54306S3 170            06/00➝ 01/03 C                               ➝07/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/02                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  M 3.2                                         S 50 B 32 236            03/97➝ 06/01 B                             A/C(-), 07/98➝                       MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 B                             A/C(+), 07/98➝                      MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             07/98➝                               MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                    S 54 B 32 (32 6 S4) 239            06/01➝ 01/03 C                                                                       MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1460R6             6PK1460

  Z3 Coupe
2.8                                             M 52 B 28 141            07/97➝ 06/00 C                               07/98➝                               MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             07/98➝09/98                         MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             09/98➝                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538

  3.0                                             M54306S3 170            06/00➝ 06/03 C                               ➝07/02                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/02                               MVB1538R6             6PK1538
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...BMW

...Z3 Coupe
  M 3.2                                         S 50 B 32 236            02/98➝ 06/01 B                             A/C(-)                                  MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 B                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                    S54326S4 239            06/01➝ 06/03 C                               ➝10/02                               MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/02                               MVB1460R6             6PK1460

  Z4 (E85)
2.0 i                                           N46B20A 110            04/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.2 i                                           M54226S1 125            10/03➝ C                               ➝10/05                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1450R6             6PK1450

  2.5 i                                           M54256S5 141            02/03➝ C                               ➝10/05                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                    N52B25A 130            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

  2.5 si                                          N52B25A 160            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

  3.0 i                                           M54306S3 170            02/03➝ C                               ➝10/05                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1450R6             6PK1450

  3.0 si                                          N52B30A 195            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

  3.2 M                                         S54326S4 252            03/06➝ C                                                                       MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1460R6             6PK1460

  Z4 Coupe
3.0 si                                          N52B30A 195            03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

  3.2 M                                         S54326S4 252            03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1460R6             6PK1460

  Z8
4.9                                             S 38 B 49 294            06/00➝ 06/03 C                                                                       MVB975R5               5PK975

  
CARBODIES               
FL2
2.3 D                                          22E 44              09/72➝ 09/85 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB131225              13x1225

  FX4
2.3 D                                          22E 44              09/72➝ 08/85 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB131225              13x1225

  FX4R
2.25 D                                        22E 44              01/82➝ 12/85 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB131225              13x1225

  
CHEVROLET              
ALERO
2.4 16V                                      104            03/99➝ D                             ➝02/02                               MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  3.4 V6                                        LA1 130            03/99➝ D                             ➝09/04                               MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  AVEO Hatchback
1.2                                             62              04/08➝ C                               PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

  AVEO Saloon
1.2                                             53              03/06➝ C                                                                       MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 H                                                               TB786                      109x25

  1.4                                             F14D3 69              03/06➝ D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK298                    
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...CHEVROLET

...AVEO Saloon
  1.5                                             62              05/05➝ D                             ➝05/08                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/08                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/08                               TBK008                    

  BLAZER '94
4.3 V6 All-wheel Drive               L35 142            01/94➝ D                             A/C(-), 10/94➝05/05                MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/94➝05/05               MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  BLAZER S10
2.2  AWD                                   LN2 90              10/94➝ 09/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1920R6             6PK1920

  CAPTIVA
2.0  4WD                                   110            06/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 H                                                               TB800                      151x22

  2.0 D                                          110            09/07➝ D                                                                     MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 H                                                               TB800                      151x22

  2.0 D 4WD                                 110            10/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 H                                                               TB800                      151x22

  2.4                                             Z 24 SED 100            06/06➝ D                             A/C(+), 12/06➝                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                       12/06➝                               TB524                      171x24

                                                    103            12/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB524                      171x24

  2.4  4WD                                   Z 24 SED 100            06/06➝ D                             A/C(+), 12/06➝                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                       12/06➝                               TB524                      171x24

                                                    103            12/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB524                      171x24

  3.2  4WD                                   10 HM 169            06/06➝ D                             12/06➝                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  EPICA (KL1_)
2.0                                             105            06/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                    T20SED 98              01/05➝ 12/06 D                                                                     MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
                                                    94              01/05➝ 12/06 D                                                                     MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
  2.0 D                                          110            01/07➝ H                                                               TB800                      151x22

  2.5                                             115            06/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1833R6             6PK1833

  EVANDA
2.0                                             X20SED 96              03/05➝ D                             ➝12/06                               MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/06                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/06                               TBK261                    

  KALOS
1.2                                             B12S1 53              03/05➝ C                                                                       MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB786                      109x25

  1.4                                             F14S3 61              03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.4 16V                                      F14D3 69              03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK298                    

  KALOS Saloon
1.4 16V                                      F14D3 69              03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK298                    
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...CHEVROLET

  LACETTI
1.4 16V                                      F14D3 70              03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK298                    
  1.6                                             F16D3 80              03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK298                    
  1.8                                             T18SED 90              03/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
                                                    89              08/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
  2.0 D                                          89              01/07➝ H                                                               TB800                      151x22

  LOVA
1.6                                             69              08/05➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, 11/06➝                 MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK298                    

  MATIZ
0.8                                             F8CV 38              03/05➝ C                               MS                                     MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB683R3               3PK683

                                                                                 H                                                               TB491                      107x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK317                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB915R4               4PK915

  1.0                                             B10S 47              03/05➝ C                               MS                                     MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 H                                                               TB786                      109x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                    B10S1 49              03/05➝ C                               MS                                     MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 H                                                               TB786                      109x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB715R4               4PK715

  NUBIRA Estate
1.6                                             F16D3 80              03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK298                    
  1.8                                             T18SED 90              03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                       Eng. F18D3                           TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng. T18SED                         TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F18D3                           TBK240                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. T18SED                         TBK261                    
                                                    89              08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                       Eng. F18D3                           TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng. T18SED                         TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F18D3                           TBK240                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. T18SED                         TBK261                    
  2.0 D                                          89              01/07➝ H                                                               TB800                      151x22

  NUBIRA Saloon
1.4                                             69              01/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK298                    
  1.6                                             F16D3 80              03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK298                    
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...CHEVROLET

...NUBIRA Saloon
  1.8                                             T18SED 90              03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                       Eng. F18D3                           TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng. T18SED                         TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F18D3                           TBK240                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. T18SED                         TBK261                    

  REZZO
1.6                                             A16DMS 77              03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK298                    
                                                    79              08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK298                    
  2.0                                             T20SED 89              03/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
                                                    90              08/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    

  S10 Pick Up
2.2                                             LN2 90              10/94➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                    84              10/94➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1920R6             6PK1920

  2.2  AWD                                   LN2 90              10/94➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1920R6             6PK1920

  2.2 D AWD                                 68              10/83➝ 09/85 C                                                                       SVB101300              10x1300

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                                                               TB162                      87x34

                                                                                 Q                             MS                                     SVB101140              10x1140

  2.8  AWD                                   98              10/85➝ 09/91 C                                                                       SVB101200              10x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1325R4             4PK1325

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101215              10x1215

  4.3  AWD                                   LB4 119            10/87➝ 09/91 D                             A/C(-), 04/88➝                       MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                    119            10/94➝ 09/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                    127            10/95➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  TAHOE (B2W)
4.8 V8                                        206            12/99➝ C                               05/00➝09/06                         MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 105A, 05/00➝09/06            MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  5.3                                             LM7 201            05/00➝ 09/02 D                             Alt. 105A                              MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  5.3 V8                                        LM7 201            12/99➝ D                             Alt. 105A, 05/00➝09/02            MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  TRAILBLAZER (KC_)
4.2                                             201            09/01➝ D                                                                     MVB2325R6             6PK2325

  TRANS SPORT
3.4                                             LA1 137            08/96➝ D                             Alt. 105A, ➝08/01                   MVB1760R6             6PK1760

  
CHRYSLER                
300 C
2.7                                             2.7FX 142            09/04➝ D                                                                     MVB2125R6             6PK2125

  3.5                                             3.5CSP 183            09/04➝ D                                                                     MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  5.7                                             250            09/04➝ D                                                                     MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  6.1 SRT8                                    317            06/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  300 C Touring
2.7                                             2.7FX 142            09/04➝ D                                                                     MVB2125R6             6PK2125

  3.5                                             3.5CSP 183            09/04➝ D                                                                     MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  3.5  AWD                                   3.5CSP 183            09/04➝ D                                                                     MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  5.7                                             250            09/04➝ D                                                                     MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  5.7  AWD                                   250            04/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  6.1 SRT8                                    317            06/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080
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...CHRYSLER

  300 M (LR)
2.7 V6 24V                                 EER 149            11/98➝ 08/00 C                                                                       MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                    150            08/00➝ 09/04 C                                                                       MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1600R6             6PK1600

  3.5 V6 24V                                 EGG 187            07/98➝ 08/00 C                                                                       SVB101400              10x1400

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                    185            08/00➝ 09/04 C                                                                       SVB101400              10x1400

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1335R6             6PK1335

  LE BARON
2.2 i                                           69              09/86➝ 12/94 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 C                               01/89➝12/89                         SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 C                               01/90➝                               SVB101200              10x1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/88                               MVB1040R4             4PK1040

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB561                      124x25

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101050              10x1050

  2.2 i Turbo                                 130            09/86➝ 01/91 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 C                               01/89➝12/89                         SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 C                               01/90➝                               SVB101200              10x1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/88                               MVB1040R4             4PK1040

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB561                      124x25

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101050              10x1050

  2.5 i                                           EDM 75              09/86➝ 12/94 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 C                               01/89➝12/89                         SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 C                               01/90➝                               SVB101200              10x1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/88                               MVB1040R4             4PK1040

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB563                      126x24

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/91                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 P                              01/92➝                               SVB101090              10x1090

  2.5 i Turbo                                 EDT 112            01/89➝ 12/94 C                               ➝12/89                               SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 C                               01/90➝                               SVB101200              10x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/91                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 P                              01/92➝                               SVB101090              10x1090

  3.0 i V6                                      105            01/90➝ 12/94 C                                                                       SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 C                               01/91➝12/91                         SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 C                               01/92➝12/93                         SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/90                               MVB1815R5             5PK1815

                                                                                 D                             01/91➝                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB401                      149x25.4
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...CHRYSLER

  LE BARON Convertible
2.2 i Turbo                                 109            09/86➝ 12/90 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 C                               01/89➝12/89                         SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 C                               01/90➝                               SVB101200              10x1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/88                               MVB1040R4             4PK1040

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB561                      124x25

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101050              10x1050

                                                    130            09/86➝ 12/90 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 C                               01/89➝12/89                         SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 C                               01/90➝                               SVB101200              10x1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/88                               MVB1040R4             4PK1040

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB561                      124x25

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101050              10x1050

  2.5 i                                           75              09/86➝ 12/93 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 C                               01/89➝12/89                         SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 C                               01/90➝                               SVB101200              10x1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/88                               MVB1040R4             4PK1040

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB563                      126x24

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/91                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 P                              01/92➝                               SVB101090              10x1090

  2.5 i Turbo                                 EDT 112            01/89➝ 12/93 C                               ➝12/89                               SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 C                               01/90➝                               SVB101200              10x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/91                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 P                              01/92➝                               SVB101090              10x1090

  3.0 i V6                                      6G72 105            01/90➝ 12/96 C                               ➝11/95                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 C                               01/91➝12/91                         SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 C                               01/92➝12/93                         SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/90                               MVB1815R5             5PK1815

                                                                                 D                             01/91➝11/95                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/95                               TB401                      149x25.4

  NEON (PL)
1.8 16V                                      85              09/97➝ 08/99 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB565                      112x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101215              10x1215

  2.0 16V                                      420H 98              05/94➝ 08/99 D                                                                     MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101215              10x1215

                                                    107            06/94➝ 08/99 D                                                                     MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101215              10x1215

                                                    420T 109            04/96➝ 08/99 D                                                                     MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101215              10x1215
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...CHRYSLER

  NEON II
1.6                                             EJD 85              11/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1450R6             6PK1450

  2.0 16V                                      420H 98              08/99➝ D                             ➝09/05                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1311R4             4PK1311

  2.0 16V R/T                               110            10/01➝ D                             ➝09/05                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1311R4             4PK1311

  NEW YORKER
3.5 i 24V                                    F01 155            04/93➝ 09/98 C                                                                       SVB101400              10x1400

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1335R6             6PK1335

  PT CRUISER (PT_)
1.6                                             EJD 85              11/01➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/02➝                       MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/02➝                      MVB1440R6             6PK1440

  2.0                                             ECC 104            06/00➝ D                                                                     MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB682                      150x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1311R4             4PK1311

                                                    100            10/04➝ D                                                                     MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB682                      150x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1311R4             4PK1311

  2.2 CRD                                     EDJ 89              03/02➝ D                             ➝05/06                               MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                    110            08/05➝ D                             ➝05/06                               MVB1600R6             6PK1600

  2.4                                             EDZ 110            06/00➝ D                                                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB705                      146x28

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝06/02                       MVB1311R4             4PK1311

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/02                      MVB1420R4             4PK1420

                                                    105            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB705                      146x28

  GT 2.4                                        EDV 164            08/03➝ D                                                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB705                      146x28

  PT CRUISER Convertible
2.4                                             EDZ 105            03/04➝ D                                                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB705                      146x28

  2.4 GT                                        EDV 164            03/04➝ D                                                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB705                      146x28

  SEBRING (JR)
2.0                                             ECC 104            04/01➝ D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB682                      150x29

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/05                               MVB900R4               4PK900

  2.4                                             EDZ 112            04/01➝ D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB705                      146x28

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/05                               MVB900R4               4PK900

  2.7 V6 24V                                 EES 149            04/01➝ D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/05                               MVB985R4               4PK985

  SEBRING Convertible (JR)
2.0                                             ECC 104            04/01➝ D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB682                      150x29

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/05                               MVB900R4               4PK900

  2.4                                             EDZ 112            04/01➝ D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB705                      146x28

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/05                               MVB900R4               4PK900

  2.7 V6 24V                                 EES 149            04/01➝ D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/05                               MVB985R4               4PK985
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...CHRYSLER

  SEBRING Coupe
2.5 LE                                        EEB 120            05/95➝ 09/00 C                                                                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1500R5             5PK1500

                                                                                 H                                                               TB673                      187x32

  STRATUS (JA)
2.0 16V                                      98              12/95➝ D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/00                               MVB900R4               4PK900

  2.0 LE                                        C00 96              12/95➝ 04/01 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/00                               MVB900R4               4PK900

  2.4 16 V                                     EDZ 103            12/95➝ 04/01 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB705                      146x28

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/00                               MVB900R4               4PK900

  2.4 16V                                      EDZ 112            12/95➝ D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB705                      146x28

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/00                               MVB900R4               4PK900

  2.5 LX V6                                   H00 120            12/95➝ 04/01 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB673                      187x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/00                               MVB970R4               4PK970

  2.5 V6                                        125            12/95➝ D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB673                      187x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/00                               MVB970R4               4PK970

  STRATUS Convertible (JX)
2.0 LE                                        420X 96              06/96➝ 04/01 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/00                               MVB900R4               4PK900

  2.5 LX                                        625H 120            04/96➝ 04/01 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB673                      187x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/00                               MVB970R4               4PK970

  VIPER
8.0                                             290            08/92➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/96                       MVB1855R7             7PK1855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/96                      MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                    299            08/92➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/96                       MVB1855R7             7PK1855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/96                      MVB1969R7             7PK1969

  VIPER Convertible
8.0                                             290            08/92➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/96                       MVB1855R7             7PK1855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/96                      MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                    299            08/92➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/96                       MVB1855R7             7PK1855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/96                      MVB1969R7             7PK1969

  VISION
3.5 TSi                                       F00, F01 155            09/93➝ C                               ➝12/94                               SVB101375              10x1375

                                                                                 C                               01/95➝09/98                         SVB101400              10x1400

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB1335R6             6PK1335

  VOYAGER I (ES)
2.5 i                                           K00 72              08/84➝ 09/95 B                             PS                                      SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB101200              10x1200

                                                                                 C                               10/87➝09/90                         SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/90                               MVB1040R4             4PK1040

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB562                      126x24

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝12/88                         TB563                      126x24

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 P                              10/87➝09/90                         SVB101050              10x1050

                                                    K 74              08/90➝ 09/95 B                             PS                                      SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB101200              10x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101090              10x1090

  2.5 TD                                        09B, M00 87              01/92➝ 09/95 D                             Eng. ENC                              MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 P                              Eng. ENC                              MVB788R5               5PK788
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...CHRYSLER

...VOYAGER I (ES)
  3.0                                             104            10/90➝ 09/95 C                               ➝12/91                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 C                               01/92➝12/92                         SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/90                               MVB1815R5             5PK1815

                                                                                 H                                                               TB401                      149x25.4

                                                    100            10/87➝ 09/99 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝09/90                     MVB1815R5             5PK1815

                                                    101            10/87➝ 09/90 C                                                                       SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                MVB1815R5             5PK1815

                                                                                 H                                                               TB401                      149x25.4

  3.0 i                                           300, 6G72 108            08/84➝ 09/95 C                               01/92➝12/92                         SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 C                               10/87➝12/91                         SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             01/91➝                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             10/87➝12/90                         MVB1815R5             5PK1815

                                                                                 H                       10/87➝                               TB401                      149x25.4

  3.3                                             112            10/89➝ 09/90 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2510R6             6PK2510

  3.3 i                                           EGA 110            08/90➝ 09/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2510R6             6PK2510

                                                    120            08/90➝ 09/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2510R6             6PK2510

  3.3 i AWD                                  EGA 110            08/90➝ 09/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2510R6             6PK2510

                                                    R00 120            08/90➝ 09/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2510R6             6PK2510

  VOYAGER II (GS)
2.0 i                                           C00 98              01/95➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), 10/95➝09/00                MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/95➝09/00               MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 H                       10/95➝09/00                         TB565                      112x29

                                                                                 P                              01/98➝09/00                         MVB905R4               4PK905

                                                                                 P                              10/95➝12/97                         MVB900R4               4PK900

  2.4  AWD                                   111            02/97➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB705                      146x28

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/00                               MVB905R4               4PK905

  2.4 i                                           B00 111            01/95➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), 10/95➝09/00                MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/95➝09/00               MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 H                       10/95➝09/00                         TB705                      146x28

                                                                                 P                              10/95➝09/00                         MVB905R4               4PK905

  2.5 TD                                        425 CLIRS/X 85              01/95➝ 03/01 D                             10/95➝09/00                         MVB1400R7             7PK1400

                                                                                 D                             10/95➝09/00                         MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             10/95➝09/00                         MVB2275R8             8PK2275

                                                                                 R                             10/95➝12/98                         MVB960R3               3PK960

  2.5 TDiC AWD                            ENC 85              10/95➝ 03/01 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1400R7             7PK1400

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB2275R8             8PK2275

                                                                                 R                             ➝12/98                               MVB960R3               3PK960

  3.3 i                                           R00 116            01/95➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), 10/95➝09/00                MVB2510R6             6PK2510

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/95➝09/00               MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  3.8 i AWD                                  L00 122            01/95➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), 10/95➝09/00                MVB2510R6             6PK2510

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/95➝09/00               MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                    EGH 131            01/95➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), 10/95➝09/00                MVB2510R6             6PK2510

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/95➝09/00               MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  VOYAGER III (RG)
2.4                                             EDZ 108            02/00➝ D                             10/00➝05/07                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 H                       10/00➝05/07                         TB705                      146x28

                                                                                 P                              10/00➝05/07                         MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 P                              10/00➝05/07                         MVB905R4               4PK905
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...CHRYSLER

...VOYAGER III (RG)
  2.5 CRD                                     ENC, ENJ 105            02/00➝ D                             Eng. ENJ, 10/00➝05/07            MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 H                       10/00➝05/07                         TB719                      220x28

                                                    88              08/05➝ D                             ➝05/07                               MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/07                               TB719                      220x28

  2.8 CRD                                     ENR 110            06/04➝ D                             ➝05/07                               MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/07                               TB719                      220x28

  3.3                                             EGA 128            02/00➝ D                             10/00➝05/07                         MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             10/00➝05/07                         MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  3.3  AWD                                   EGA 128            02/00➝ D                             10/00➝05/07                         MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             10/00➝05/07                         MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  3.8                                             EGH 160            02/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       MVB2510R6             6PK2510

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  3.8  AWD                                   160            02/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       MVB2510R6             6PK2510

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  
CITROËN                  
2 CV
4                                                A 53 12              03/63➝ 02/70 D                             09/65➝                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                    A79/1 (AYA2) 17              01/70➝ 12/75 D                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

  6                                                M28/1 (AK2) 18              09/75➝ 06/81 D                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                    A06/664 20              08/79➝ 07/90 D                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                    A06/635, A06/664 21              02/70➝ 10/85 D                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

  ACADIANE
6                                                M28 (AM2) 23              08/78➝ 10/88 D                             ➝12/87                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                    22              08/78➝ 10/88 D                             ➝12/87                               SVB10750                10x750

  AX (ZA-_)
1.3 Sport                                    M4A 70              04/87➝ 12/88 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 5283                  MVB1020R4             4PK1020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK005                    
  1.4 GTi                                       KFY (TU3FJ2) 66              08/91➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 05284➝                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                    KFZ (TU3FJ2) 69              06/91➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 05284➝                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
                                                    74              06/91➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
  10                                              CDY (TU9M) 33              07/86➝ 12/98 D                             ➝05/95                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/95                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/95                               TBK005                    
                                                    CDZ (TU9M) 37              02/87➝ 12/98 D                             ➝04/97                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/97                               TBK005                    
                                                    C1A 32              09/86➝ 06/92 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK005                    
  10 E                                           C3A 30              12/86➝ 12/88 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK005                    
  11                                              H1B 40              12/86➝ 04/94 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK005                    
                                                    H1B, HDZ (TU1M) 44              09/86➝ 12/97 D                             ➝04/97                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/97                               TBK005                    
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...CITROËN

...AX (ZA-_)
  11 4x4                                       H1A 40              06/91➝ 07/92 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK005                    
  11 CAT                                       HAZ (TU1CP) 40              09/88➝ 12/89 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK005                    
  14                                              KAY (TU3CP) 44              12/86➝ 12/88 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 05283                MVB1020R4             4PK1020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                    K2A, K2B 62              01/88➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/91, ➝ Ch. 05283     MVB1020R4             4PK1020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/91➝, Ch. 05284➝      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                    K1F 49              06/88➝ 12/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 05283                MVB1020R4             4PK1020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                    KDX (TU3M/Z), KDY (TU3FM), 55              04/87➝ 04/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                    KDY (TU3M), KDZ (TU3M/Z)                              D                             A/C(+), ➝04/91, ➝ Ch. 05283     MVB1020R4             4PK1020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/91➝                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       08/92➝05/95, TU3F                 TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/92➝05/95, TU3F                 TBK004                    
  14 4x4                                       KDX (TU3M/Z), KDY (TU3FM), 55              08/91➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                    KDY (TU3M), KDZ (TU3M/Z)                              D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       08/92➝05/95, TU3F                 TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                        08/92➝05/95, TU3F                 TBK004                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
  14 D                                           K9A (TUD3) 38              09/88➝ 06/92 D                             V-belt pulley (+)                      SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+)              MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 H                                                               TB245                      143x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK030                    
                                                    K9Y (TUD3Y) 37              08/91➝ 12/97 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝05/95           SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                                                   ➝05/95                                                                
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/95                               TB245                      143x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/95                               TBK030                    
  15 D                                           VJY (TUD5) 40              08/94➝ 12/97 D                             MS, ➝04/97                          MVB775R5               5PK775

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝04/97                           MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB457                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/97                               TBK041                    
                                                    VJZ (TUD5) 43              08/94➝ 12/97 D                             MS, ➝04/97                          MVB775R5               5PK775

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝04/97                           MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB457                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/97                               TBK041                    

  AXEL
0.7                                             25              10/81➝ 03/91 D                             07/84➝06/87                         SVB10775                10x775

                                                    24              07/84➝ 06/87 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

  11                                              G11/631 42              01/84➝ 03/91 D                             07/84➝06/89                         SVB10635                10x635

                                                    45              01/84➝ 03/91 D                             07/84➝06/89                         SVB10635                10x635
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...CITROËN

  BERLINGO
1.6                                             66              04/08➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK319                    
                                                    80              04/08➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK319                    

  BERLINGO (MF)
1.1 i (MFHDZ)                            HDZ (TU1M), HFX (TU1JP) 44              07/96➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                                                   06/00➝10/02                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                        
                                                                                                                   06/00➝10/02                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. TU1JP, A/C(+),                  MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                                                   06/00➝10/02                                                         
                                                                                 H                       06/00➝10/02,                        TB304                      104x17

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 3762433                                                   
                                                                                 H                       06/00➝10/02, Eng Nr 3762434➝ TB699                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. TU1JP, 06/00➝10/02,         TBK005                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 3762433                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. TU1JP, 06/00➝10/02,         TBK316                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 3762434➝                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 06/00➝07/01,               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09023                                                          
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/01➝10/02,               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09024➝                                                           
                                                                                 P                              Eng. TU1JP, A/C(+),                  MVB1255R5             5PK1255

                                                                                                                   06/00➝10/02                                                         
  1.4                                             53              11/02➝ 10/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                                                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner                       TBK312                    
                                                    54              05/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/08                       MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/08                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/08                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/08                               TBK312                    
  1.4 bivalent                                48              11/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/08                       MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. 10562     MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/05➝05/08,               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   Ch. 10563➝                                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/08                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/08                               TBK312                    
  1.4 GNC                                     48              11/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/08                       MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/08                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/08                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, ➝05/08            TBK312                    
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...CITROËN

...BERLINGO (MF)
  1.4 i (MFKFX)                             KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) 55              07/96➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                                                   11/96➝10/02                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                        
                                                                                                                   11/96➝10/02                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/96➝10/02               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       11/96➝10/02,                        TB259                      108x17

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 3666765                                                   
                                                                                 H                       11/96➝10/02, Eng Nr 3666766➝ TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        11/96➝10/02,                        TBK007                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 3666765                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, 11/96➝10/02,     TBK312                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 3666766➝                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/01➝10/02,               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09024➝                                                           
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/96➝07/01,               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09023                                                          
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 11/96➝10/02               MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.4 i bivalent                              55              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/08                       MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. 10562     MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/05➝05/08,               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   Ch. 10563➝                                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/08                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, ➝05/08            TBK312                    
  1.6                                             81              11/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/08                       MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. 10562     MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/05➝05/08,               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   Ch. 10563➝                                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/08                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/08, ➝ Eng Nr 1806404       TBK318                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/07, Eng Nr 1806405➝,       TBK319                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 11253                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/08                       MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. 10562     MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/05➝05/08,               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   Ch. 10563➝                                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/08                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/08, ➝ Eng Nr 1806404       TBK318                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/07, Eng Nr 1806405➝,       TBK319                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 11253                                                          
  1.6 16V (MFNFU)                       NFU (TU5JP4) 80              10/00➝ D                             MS, ➝10/02                          MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝10/02                           MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/02, ➝ Eng Nr 1806404       TBK318                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/02, Eng Nr 1806405➝        TBK319                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/01, ➝ Ch. 09023      MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/01➝10/02,               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09024➝                                                           
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/01                      MVB1255R5             5PK1255

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/01➝10/02               MVB1225R5             5PK1225

  1.8 D (MFA9A)                           A9A (XUD7) 43              07/98➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/02                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/02                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝10/02                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝10/02                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/02                               TBK020                    
  1.8 i (MFLFX)                             LFX (XU7JB) 66              05/97➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/02                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/02                               TBK010                    
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...CITROËN

...BERLINGO (MF)
  1.8 i 4WD (MFLFX)                    LFX (XU7JB) 66              04/97➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/02                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/02                               TBK010                    
  1.9 D (MFDJY)                           D9B (XUD9A/L), DJY (XUD9A) 50              07/96➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝01/99                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝01/99                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝01/99                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝01/99                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/99                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/99                               TBK020                    
  1.9 D (MFWJZ)                          WJY (DW8B), WJZ (DW8) 51              07/98➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/02                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/99,                 MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8399                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 10/99➝10/02           MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8B, A/C(+), MS, ➝10/02  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8B, A/C(+), PS, ➝10/02  MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. DW8B, ➝10/02                TBK105                    
  1.9 D 4WD (MFWJZ)                 WJZ (DW8) 51              07/98➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/02                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/99,                 MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8399                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 10/99➝10/02           MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝10/02                 MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝10/02                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/02                               TBK105                    
  2.0 HDi                                       66              11/02➝ 10/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK274                    
  2.0 HDI 90 (MFRHY)                  RHY (DW10TD) 66              12/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/02                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/00, ➝ Ch. 8735                TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝10/02, Ch. 8736➝          TBK274                    

  BERLINGO Box
1.6                                             66              04/08➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK319                    
                                                    80              04/08➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/08                       MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/08, Ch. 10563➝      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/08                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/08, ➝ Eng Nr 1806404       TBK318                    
  1.6 HDi 75                                 55              04/08➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  1.6 HDi 90                                 66              04/08➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
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...CITROËN

  BERLINGO Box (M_)
1.1 i (MAHDZ, MBHDZ)             HDZ (TU1M) 44              07/96➝ D                             A/C(-), 11/02➝05/08                MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                                                   ➝10/02                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                        
                                                                                                                   ➝10/02                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/05➝05/08,               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   Ch. 10563➝                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/02➝10/05,               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 10562                                                          
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/08                               TB699                      100x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02, ➝ Eng Nr 3762433       TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/08                               TBK316                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/02, ➝ Eng Nr 3762433       TBK005                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/01, ➝ Ch. 09023      MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/01➝10/02,               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09024➝                                                           
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.4 bivalent                                48              11/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/08                       MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/05➝05/08,               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   Ch. 10563➝                                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/08                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, ➝05/08            TBK312                    
  1.4 i (MBKFX)                            KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) 55              07/96➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                                                   ➝10/02                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                        
                                                                                                                   ➝10/02                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02, ➝ Eng Nr 3666765       TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02, Eng Nr 3666766➝        TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/02, ➝ Eng Nr 3666765       TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, ➝10/02,            TBK312                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 3666766➝                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/01, ➝ Ch. 09023      MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/01➝10/02,               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09024➝                                                           
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.4 i bivalent                              KFW (TU3JP) 55              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/08                       MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. 10562     MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/05➝05/08,               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   Ch. 10563➝                                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/08                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, ➝05/08            TBK312                    
  1.6 16V                                      NFU (TU5JP4) 80              10/00➝ D                             A/C(-), 11/02➝05/08                MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/05➝05/08,               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   Ch. 10563➝                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/02➝10/05,               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 10562                                                          
                                                                                 H                       11/02➝05/08                         TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        11/02➝05/08,                        TBK318                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1806404                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        11/02➝08/07,                        TBK319                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1806405➝, ➝ Ch. 11253                                  
  1.6 HDI 75                                 DV6B 55              07/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/08                       MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/08                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/08                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/08                               TBK302                    
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...CITROËN

...BERLINGO Box (M_)
  1.6 HDI 90                                 DV6ATED4 66              07/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/08, Ch. 10571➝      MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. 10570      MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/08                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/08                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/08                               TBK302                    
  1.8 D (MBA9A, MCA9A)             A9A (XUD7) 43              07/96➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/99                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/99                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝10/99                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝10/99                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/99                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/99                               TBK020                    
  1.8 i                                           LFX (XU7JB) 66              08/99➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  1.9 D                                          DJY (XUD9A) 51              07/96➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/99                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/99                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝10/99                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝10/99                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/99                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/99                               TBK020                    
  1.9 D 70    4WD                         WJZ (DW8) 51              07/98➝ D                             A/C(-), 10/99➝10/05                MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/02                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/99,                 MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8399                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/02➝10/05               MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝10/02                 MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝10/02                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK105                    
  1.9 D 70 (MBWJZ, MCWJZ)      WJZ (DW8) 51              04/99➝ D                             A/C(-), 10/99➝10/05                MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/02                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/99,                 MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8399                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/02➝10/05               MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝10/02                 MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝10/02                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK105                    
  2.0 HDI 90     4WD                    RHY (DW10TD) 66              11/00➝ D                             A/C(-), 11/02➝10/05                MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/02➝10/05               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       11/02➝10/05                         TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        11/02➝10/05                         TBK274                    
  2.0 HDI 90 (MBRHY, MCRHY)   RHY (DW10TD) 66              12/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/02➝10/05               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/00, ➝ Ch. 8735                TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝10/05                         TBK274                    

  BX (XB-_)
1.8 D                                          161 (XUD7) 44              10/85➝ 09/93 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/87, ➝ Ch. 3857       MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/88➝10/88,               MVB1230R4             4PK1230

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4071➝4357                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4357➝       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D, L                       A/C(+)                                 MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10625                10x625
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...CITROËN

...BX (XB-_)
  11                                              42              10/86➝ 06/92 D                             ➝05/88, ➝ Ch. 4205                SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             05/88➝01/92, Ch. 4206➝          SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK005                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝01/92                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                    HDZ (TU1M) 40              10/88➝ 06/92 D                             ➝01/92, Ch. 4206➝                SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK005                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝01/92                               SVB10775                10x775

  14                                              KDY (TU3M), KDZ (TU3M/Z) 55              01/89➝ 02/93 D                             Ch. 4193➝                            SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       TU3F                                   TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        TU3F                                   TBK004                    
                                                                                 L                              Ch. 4193➝                            SVB10710                10x710

                                                    K1H (TU3A) 47              01/89➝ 12/89 D                             Ch. 4193➝                            SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       TU3F                                   TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        TU3F                                   TBK004                    
                                                                                 L                              Ch. 4193➝                            SVB10710                10x710

  14 E                                           150A 45              10/82➝ 06/88 D                             ➝ Ch. 4192                           SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             05/88➝, Ch. 4193➝                SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       TU3F                                   TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        TU3F                                   TBK004                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝ Ch. 4192                           SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 L                              05/88➝, Ch. 4193➝                SVB10710                10x710

                                                    150F 49              09/85➝ 02/93 D                             ➝05/88, ➝ Ch. 4192                SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             05/88➝, Ch. 4193➝                SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       TU3F                                   TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        TU3F                                   TBK004                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝05/88, ➝ Ch. 4192                SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 L                              05/88➝, Ch. 4193➝                SVB10710                10x710

                                                    150C 52              04/83➝ 07/89 D                             ➝05/88, ➝ Ch. 4192                SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             05/88➝, Ch. 4193➝                SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       TU3F                                   TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        TU3F                                   TBK004                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝05/88, ➝ Ch. 4192                SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 L                              05/88➝, Ch. 4193➝                SVB10710                10x710

                                                    53              04/83➝ 02/93 D                             ➝05/88, ➝ Ch. 4192                SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             05/88➝, Ch. 4193➝                SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       TU3F                                   TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        TU3F                                   TBK004                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝05/88, ➝ Ch. 4192                SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 L                              05/88➝, Ch. 4193➝                SVB10710                10x710

  15                                              B1E (XU51C) 59              10/87➝ 05/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800
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...CITROËN

...BX (XB-_)
  16                                              B1E (XU51C) 53              01/87➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    171D 64              07/85➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    171A, 171B, 171C 66              10/82➝ 06/88 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 5545                           TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 5545                           TBK009                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝11/83                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 L                              11/83➝                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                    XU52C 68              10/82➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝11/83                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 L                              11/83➝                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                    180Z 76              03/86➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    B1A (XU51C/K) 58              09/87➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    BAY (XU5CP), BAZ (XU5CP) 55              09/88➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  16 E                                           BDY (XU5M), BDZ (XU5M) 65              05/89➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

C
IT

R
O

Ë
N

kW

129

001-174 apps 1_Proof  03/11/2009  13:54  Page 129



...CITROËN

...BX (XB-_)
  19                                              D2C (XU92C) 70              09/86➝ 11/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Model BX sport              MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4358➝       MVB1272R4             4PK1272

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4358➝                  MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 5545                           TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 5545                           TBK009                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    159A 75              07/86➝ 05/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Model BX sport              MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4358➝       MVB1272R4             4PK1272

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4358➝                  MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 5545                           TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 5545                           TBK009                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    D2A (XU92C) 77              07/86➝ 05/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Model BX sport              MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4358➝       MVB1272R4             4PK1272

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4358➝                  MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 5545                           TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 5545                           TBK009                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  19 D                                           162 (XUD9), D9A (XUD9) 47              09/83➝ 12/87 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/87, ➝ Ch. 3857       MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D, L                       A/C(+)                                 MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                    D9B (XUD9A/U) 51              03/87➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/87, ➝ Ch. 3857       MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/88➝10/88,               MVB1230R4             4PK1230

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4071➝4357                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4357➝       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D, L                       A/C(+)                                 MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10625                10x625

  19 E                                           DDZ (XU9M) 80              06/88➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Model BX sport              MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4358➝       MVB1272R4             4PK1272

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4358➝                  MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  19 E 4x4                                    D2F 80              04/89➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Model BX sport              MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4358➝                  MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4358➝                  MVB1272R4             4PK1272

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800
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...CITROËN

...BX (XB-_)
  19 GTi                                        DKZ (XU9JA) 88              06/88➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Model BX sport              MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4358➝       MVB1272R4             4PK1272

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4358➝                  MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    D6A (XU9J2) 90              07/86➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/87➝                       MVB725R5               5PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Model BX sport              MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/87➝01/88,               MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4091                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/88➝, Ch. 4091➝       MVB1270R5             5PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4358➝       MVB1272R4             4PK1272

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4358➝                  MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 L                              01/87➝06/88, ➝ Ch. 4223         SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 L                              06/88➝, Ch. 4224➝                SVB10650                10x650

  19 GTi 16V                                 DFW (XU9J4) 108            03/88➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB725R5               5PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1270R5             5PK1270

                                                                                 H                                                               TB345                      133x25.4

                                                                                 L                              ➝06/88, ➝ Ch. 4223                SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 L                              Ch. 4224➝                            SVB10650                10x650

                                                    D6C (XU9J4) 116            09/87➝ 12/88 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Model BX sport              MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4358➝       MVB1272R4             4PK1272

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4358➝                  MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 5545                           TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 5545                           TBK009                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  19 GTi 4x4                                 DKZ (XU9JA) 88              06/88➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Model BX sport              MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4358➝       MVB1272R4             4PK1272

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4358➝                  MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  TRD Turbo                                 A8A (XUD7TE), AJZ (XUD7TE) 66              03/88➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/88,                      MVB1230R4             4PK1230

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4071➝4357                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4357➝       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             Eng. A8A, A/C(-), AUTO             MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             Eng. A8A, A/C(-), MAN              MVB700R5               5PK700

                                                                                 D, L                       A/C(+)                                 MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. A8A                              TBK019                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10625                10x625
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...CITROËN

  BX Break (XB-_)
1.4                                             44              01/87➝ 01/92 D                             ➝05/88, ➝ Ch. 4192                SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             05/88➝, Ch. 4193➝                SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       TU3F                                   TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                        TU3F                                   TBK004                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝05/88, ➝ Ch. 4192                SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 L                              05/88➝, Ch. 4193➝                SVB10710                10x710

                                                    52              01/87➝ 01/92 D                             ➝05/88, ➝ Ch. 4192                SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             05/88➝, Ch. 4193➝                SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝05/88, ➝ Ch. 4192                SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 L                              05/88➝, Ch. 4193➝                SVB10710                10x710

  1.6                                             85              01/87➝ 01/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 5545                           TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 5545                           TBK009                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.9 D                                          52              01/87➝ 01/92 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/87, ➝ Ch. 3857       MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/88➝10/88,               MVB1230R4             4PK1230

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4071➝4357                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4357➝       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D, L                       A/C(+)                                 MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10625                10x625

  14                                              150C 53              01/86➝ 02/93 D                             ➝05/88, ➝ Ch. 4192                SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             05/88➝, Ch. 4193➝                SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       TU3F                                   TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                        TU3F                                   TBK004                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝05/88, ➝ Ch. 4192                SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 L                              05/88➝, Ch. 4193➝                SVB10710                10x710

                                                    KDY (TU3M) 55              01/89➝ 02/93 D                             Ch. 4193➝                            SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       TU3F                                   TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                        TU3F                                   TBK004                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                                                 L                              Ch. 4193➝                            SVB10710                10x710

                                                    K1H (TU3A) 47              01/89➝ 12/89 D                             Ch. 4193➝                            SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       TU3F                                   TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                        TU3F                                   TBK004                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                                                 L                              Ch. 4193➝                            SVB10710                10x710

  15                                              B1E (XU51C) 59              10/87➝ 05/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800
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...CITROËN

...BX Break (XB-_)
  16                                              B1E (XU51C) 53              09/88➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    171D 64              07/85➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    180Z 76              03/86➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    BDY (XU5M), BDZ (XU5M) 65              05/89➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    BAY (XU5CP), BAZ (XU5CP) 55              09/88➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    171A, 171B, 171C 66              06/85➝ 06/88 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 5545                           TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 5545                           TBK009                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  18 D                                           161A (XUD7) 44              10/85➝ 09/93 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/87, ➝ Ch. 3857       MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/88➝10/88,               MVB1230R4             4PK1230

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4071➝4357                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4357➝       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D, L                       A/C(+)                                 MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10625                10x625
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...CITROËN

...BX Break (XB-_)
  19                                              D2A (XU92C) 75              07/86➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Model BX sport              MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4358➝       MVB1272R4             4PK1272

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4358➝                  MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    DKZ (XU9JA) 88              06/88➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Model BX sport              MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4358➝       MVB1272R4             4PK1272

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4358➝                  MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    DDZ (XU9M) 80              06/88➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Model BX sport              MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4358➝       MVB1272R4             4PK1272

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4358➝                  MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    D2C (XU92C) 70              12/87➝ 12/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Model BX sport              MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4358➝       MVB1272R4             4PK1272

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4358➝                  MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 5545                           TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 5545                           TBK009                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  19 4x4                                       DDZ (XU9M) 80              10/90➝ 05/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Model BX sport              MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4358➝                  MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4358➝                  MVB1272R4             4PK1272

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 5545                           TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 5545                           TBK009                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  19 CAT                                       DFZ (XU9J1) 75              07/86➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Model BX sport              MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4358➝       MVB1272R4             4PK1272

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 4358➝                  MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝, Ch. 5546➝                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800
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...CITROËN

...BX Break (XB-_)
  19 D                                           162 (XUD9), D9A (XUD9) 47              09/83➝ 12/87 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/87, ➝ Ch. 3857       MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D, L                       A/C(+)                                 MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                    D9B (XUD9A/U) 51              03/87➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/87, ➝ Ch. 3857       MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/88➝10/88,               MVB1230R4             4PK1230

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4071➝4357                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4357➝       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D, L                       A/C(+)                                 MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10625                10x625

  TRD Turbo                                 A8A (XUD7TE), AJZ (XUD7TE) 66              03/88➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/88,                      MVB1230R4             4PK1230

                                                                                                                   Ch. 4071➝4357                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝, Ch. 4357➝       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             Eng. A8A, A/C(-), AUTO             MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             Eng. A8A, A/C(-), MAN              MVB700R5               5PK700

                                                                                 D, L                       A/C(+)                                 MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. A8A                              TBK019                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10625                10x625

  C1 (PM_, PN_)
1.0                                             1KR-FE 50              06/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB850R6               6PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R6             6PK1215

  1.4 HDi                                       DV4D 40              06/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB962R6               6PK962

                                                                                 H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK230                    

  C2 (JM_)
1.1                                             HFX (TU1JP) 44              09/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/03, ➝ Ch. 09884     MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB699                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK316                    
  1.4                                             KFV (TU3JP) 54              09/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/03, ➝ Ch. 09884     MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK312                    
  1.4 16V                                      KFU (ET3J4) 65              06/06➝ H                                                               TB813                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK336                    
  1.4 HDi                                       8HX (DV4TD) 50              09/03➝ D                             A/C(-), Ch. 11073➝                 MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 11073➝                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK230                    
  1.6                                             NFU (TU5JP4) 80              09/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/03, ➝ Ch. 09884     MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 09885➝                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK319                    
  1.6 HDi                                       9HZ-DV6TED4 80              09/05➝ D                             A/C(-), 04/07➝                       MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/07➝                      MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                       04/07➝                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        04/07➝                               TBK302                    
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...CITROËN

...C2 (JM_)
  1.6 VTS                                      NFS (TU5JP4S) 90              01/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK319                    

  C3 (FC_)
1.1 i                                           HFX (TU1JP) 44              02/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/03                      MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/03➝                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB699                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK316                    
  1.4 16V                                      KFU (ET3J4) 65              12/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB813                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK336                    
  1.4 16V HDi                               8HY (DV4TED4) 66              02/02➝ D                             A/C(-), Ch. 11074➝                 MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 11074                MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB721                      135x25.4

  1.4 HDi                                       8HX (DV4TD) 50              02/02➝ D                             A/C(-), Ch. 11074➝                 MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 11074➝                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK230                    
  1.4 i                                           KFV (TU3JP) 54              02/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/03                      MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/03➝                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK312                    
  1.4 i Bivalent                              KFV (TU3JP) 54              02/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/03                      MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/03➝                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK312                    
  1.6 16V                                      NFU (TU5JP4) 80              02/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/03                      MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/03➝                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 1806404                  TBK318                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/07, Eng Nr 1806405➝,       TBK319                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 11253                                                          
  1.6 16V HDi                               DV6TED4 80              09/05➝ D                             A/C(-), Ch. 11074➝                 MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 11074➝                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
                                                    9HX (DV6ATED4) 66              10/05➝ D                             A/C(-), 03/07➝, Ch. 11074➝      MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/07➝, Ch. 11074➝      MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    

  C3 Pluriel (HB_)
1.4                                             KFV (TU3JP) 54              05/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK312                    
                                                    54              05/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK312                    
  1.4 HDi                                       8HX (DV4TD) 50              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-), Ch. 11074➝                 MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 11074➝                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK230                    
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...CITROËN

...C3 Pluriel (HB_)
  1.6                                             NFU (TU5JP4) 80              05/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/07, ➝ Ch. 11253              TBK319                    

  C4 (LC_)
1.4 16V                                      KFU (ET3J4) 65              11/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                                                               TB813                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK336                    
  1.6 16V                                      NFU (TU5JP4) 80              11/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/07, ➝ Ch. 11253              TBK319                    
  1.6 16V Bio-Flex                        80              09/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

  1.6 HDi                                       9HX (DV6ATED4) 66              11/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
                                                    9HY (DV6TED4), 80              11/04➝ D                             A/C(-), Ch. 11074➝                 MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                    9HZ-DV6TED4, DV6TED4                              D                             A/C(+), Ch. 11074➝                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFN (EW10J4) 100            11/04➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/07                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/07                               TBK279                    
                                                    EW10A, RFJ-EW10A 103            11/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

                                                    EW10J4S, RFK (EW10J4S) 130            11/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK304                    
  2.0 HDi                                       DW10BTED4, 100            11/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                    RHR (DW10BTED4)                              H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    

  C4 Coupe (LA_)
1.4 16V                                      KFU (ET3J4) 65              11/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                                                               TB813                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK336                    
  1.6 16V                                      NFU (TU5JP4) 80              11/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/07, ➝ Ch. 11253              TBK319                    
  1.6 HDi                                       9HX (DV6ATED4) 66              11/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
                                                    9HY (DV6TED4), 80              11/04➝ D                             A/C(-), Ch. 11074➝                 MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                    9HZ-DV6TED4,                              D                             A/C(+), Ch. 11074➝                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                    DV6TED4                              H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
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...CITROËN

...C4 Coupe (LA_)
  2.0 16V                                      RFN (EW10J4) 100            11/04➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/07                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/07                               TBK279                    
                                                    EW10J4S, RFK (EW10J4S) 130            11/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK304                    
  2.0 HDi                                       DW10BTED4, 100            11/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                    RHR (DW10BTED4)                              H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    

  C4 Grand Picasso (UA_)
1.6 HDi                                       9HY (DV6TED4), 9HZ-DV6TED4 80              10/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  1.8 i 16V                                    6FY-EW7A 92              10/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

  2.0 HDi                                       RHJ-DW10BTED4, 100            10/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                    RHR (DW10BTED4)                              H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.0 i 16V                                    RFJ-EW10A 103            10/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

  C4 Picasso (UD_)
1.6 HDi                                       9HY (DV6TED4), 9HZ-DV6TED4 80              02/07➝ D                             A/C(-), Ch. 10949➝                 MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 10949➝                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  1.8 i 16V                                    6FY-EW7A 92              02/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

  2.0 HDi                                       RHJ-DW10BTED4, 100            02/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                    RHR (DW10BTED4)                              H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.0 i 16V                                    RFJ-EW10A 103            02/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

  C5 (DC_)
1.8 16V (DC6FZB, DC6FZE)       6FZ (EW7J4) 85              03/01➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.0 16V (DCRFNC, DCRFNF)      RFN (EW10J4) 100            03/01➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.0 16V HPi (DCRLZB)               RLZ (EW10D) 103            03/01➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/02                       MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB702                      143x25.4

  2.0 HDi                                       RHS (DW10ATED), 79              03/01➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                    RHZ (DW10ATED)                              D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), For OE 5750Z7              MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK274                    
  2.0 HDi (DCRHYB)                     RHY (DW10TD) 66              03/01➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), For OE 5750Z7              MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK274                    
  2.0 HDi (DCRHZB, DCRHZE)      RHZ (DW10ATED) 80              03/01➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), For OE 5750Z7              MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK274                    
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...CITROËN

...C5 (DC_)
  2.2 HDi (DC4HXB, DC4HXE)      4HX (DW12TED4/FAP) 98              03/01➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), For OE 5750Z7              MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB678                      146x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/04                               TBK303                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/04➝                               TBK355                    
  3.0 V6 (DCXFXC, DCXFXF)         XFX (ES9J4S) 152            03/01➝ 08/04 D                                                                     MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  C5 (RC_)
1.6 HDi (RC8HZB)                      DV6TED4 80              09/04➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/08                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/08                               TBK302                    
  1.8 16V                                      92              09/05➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/08                               TB744                      153x25

  1.8 16V (RC6FZB)                      6FZ (EW7J4) 85              09/04➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05                               TBK279                    
  2.0 16V (RCRFJB, RCRFJC)       EW10A 103            09/04➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/08                               TB744                      153x25

  2.0 HDi (RCRHRH)                    DW10BTED4 100            09/04➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/08                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/08                               TBK338                    
  2.2 HDi                                       125            04/06➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/08                               TB810                      118x25.4

  2.2 HDi (RC4HXE)                      4HX (DW12TED4/FAP) 98              09/04➝ D                             ➝09/06                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB678                      146x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/06                               TBK355                    
  3.0 V6 (RCXFUF)                        XFV (ES9A), XFX (ES9J4S) 152            09/04➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/08                               TB727                      259x32

  C5 (RD_)
1.6 HDi                                       DV6TED4 80              02/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  1.8 16V                                      6FY-EW7A 92              02/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

  2.0 16V                                      EW10A 103            02/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

  2.0 HDi                                       DW10BTED4 100            02/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.2 HDi                                       4HT (DW12BTED4) 125            02/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB810                      118x25.4

  2.7 HDi                                       DT17ED4 150            02/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB814                      195x29

  3.0 V6                                        155            02/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  C5 Break (DE_)
1.8 16V (DE6FZB, DE6FZE)        6FZ (EW7J4) 85              06/01➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.0 16V (DERFNF,                      RFN (EW10J4) 100            06/01➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1190R6             6PK1190

  DERFNC, RERFNC)                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.0 16V HPi (DERLZB)               RLZ (EW10D) 103            06/01➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/02                       MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB702                      143x25.4

C
IT

R
O

Ë
N

kW

139

001-174 apps 1_Proof  03/11/2009  13:55  Page 139



...CITROËN

...C5 Break (DE_)
  2.0 HDi                                       RHZ (DW10ATED) 80              06/01➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), For OE 5750Z7              MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK274                    
  2.0 HDi (DERHSB, DERHSE)      RHS (DW10ATED), 79              06/01➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                    RHZ (DW10ATED)                              D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), For OE 5750Z7              MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK274                    
  2.0 HDi (DERHYB)                     RHY (DW10TD) 66              06/01➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), For OE 5750Z7              MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK274                    
  2.2 HDi  (DE4HXB, DE4HXE)     4HX (DW12TED4/FAP) 98              06/01➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), For OE 5750Z7              MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB678                      146x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/04                               TBK303                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/04➝                               TBK355                    
  3.0 V6 (DEXFXC, DEXFXF)         XFX (ES9J4S) 152            06/01➝ 08/04 D                                                                     MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  Carlsson                                    173            09/03➝ 08/04 D                                                                     MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  C5 Break (RE_)
1.6 HDi (RE8HZB)                      9HY (DV6TED4) 80              09/04➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/08                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/08                               TBK302                    
  1.8 16V                                      6FY-EW7A 92              09/05➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/08                               TB744                      153x25

  1.8 16V (RE6FZB)                      6FZ (EW7J4) 85              09/04➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05                               TBK279                    
  2.0 16V (RERFJB, RERFJC)       RFJ-EW10A 103            09/04➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/08                               TB744                      153x25

  2.0 HDi (RERHRH)                     RHR (DW10BTED4) 100            09/04➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/08                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/08                               TBK338                    
  2.2 HDi                                       125            04/06➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/08                               TB810                      118x25.4

  2.2 HDi (RE4HXE)                      4HX (DW12TED4/FAP) 98              09/04➝ D                             ➝09/06                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB678                      146x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/06                               TBK355                    
  3.0 V6 (REXFUF)                        152            09/04➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/08                               TB727                      259x32

  C5 Break (TD_)
2.0 16V                                      EW10A, RFJ-EW10A 103            02/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

  2.0 HDi                                       DW10BTED4, 100            02/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                    RHR (DW10BTED4)                              H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.2 HDi                                       4HT (DW12BTED4) 125            02/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB810                      118x25.4

  2.7 HDi                                       DT17ED4 150            02/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB814                      195x29

  3.0 V6                                        155            02/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32
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...CITROËN

  C6 (TD_)
2.2 HDi                                       125            06/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB810                      118x25.4

  2.7 HDi                                       DT17ED4 150            09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB814                      195x29

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB815                      85x20

  3.0 V6                                        ES9J4S 155            09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  C8 (EA_, EB_)
2.0                                             RFN (EW10J4) 100            07/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/04                       MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/04                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/04                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/04                               TBK279                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFJ-EW10A 103            09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

  2.0 HDi                                       RHM (DW10ATED4), 79              07/02➝ D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                    RHT (DW10ATED4),                              H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                  RHW (DW10ATED4)
                                                    100            03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.2                                             3FZ (EW12J4) 116            07/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.2 HDi                                       4HW (DW12TED4) 94              07/02➝ D                             ➝07/06                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB678                      146x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/04                               TBK303                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/04➝07/06                         TBK355                    
  3.0 V6                                        XFX (ES9J4S) 150            07/02➝ D                             ➝10/07                               MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/07                               TB727                      259x32

  C15 (VD-_)
1.0                                             TU9, XV8 33              10/84➝ 12/97 D                             ➝05/88, ➝ Ch. 4195                SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             05/88➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝          SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝          TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        05/88➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝          TBK005                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/96                               SVB10650                10x650

  1.1                                             109K, E1A 35              10/84➝ 12/96 D                             ➝05/88, ➝ Ch. 4195                SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             05/88➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝          SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝          TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        05/88➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝          TBK005                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/96                               SVB10650                10x650

                                                    40              10/84➝ 07/87 D                             ➝ Ch. 4195                           SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10650                10x650

  1.1 i                                           HDZ (TU1M) 44              07/88➝ 12/96 D                             ➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝                SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝                TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝                TBK005                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/96                               SVB10650                10x650

  1.3                                             G1A 47              07/87➝ 05/88 D                                                                     SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10650                10x650

  1.4                                             K1H (TU3A) 49              07/87➝ 12/96 D                             ➝05/88, ➝ Ch. 4195                SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             05/88➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝          SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝          TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝          TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝                TBK004                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝                TBK007                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/96                               SVB10650                10x650
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...CITROËN

...C15 (VD-_)
  1.4 E                                          150D (XY7) 44              05/87➝ 12/96 D                             ➝05/88, ➝ Ch. 4195                SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             05/88➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝          SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝          TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝          TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝                TBK004                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝                TBK007                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/96                               SVB10650                10x650

                                                    K3A 40              07/87➝ 12/96 D                             ➝05/88, ➝ Ch. 4195                SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             05/88➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝          SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝          TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       05/88➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝          TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝                TBK004                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝                TBK007                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/96                               SVB10650                10x650

  1.4 i                                           KDY (TU3FM), KDY (TU3M) 55              05/91➝ 12/96 D                             ➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝                SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                       Eng. TU3F, ➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝   TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng. TU3m, ➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝  TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝                TBK004                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/96, Ch. 4196➝                TBK007                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/96                               SVB10650                10x650

  1.8 D                                          161A (XUD7) 44              07/86➝ 12/00 D                             ➝08/00                               MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝08/00                         TBK020                    
                                                                                 Q                             ➝08/00                               SVB10650                10x650

  1.9 D                                          44              12/00➝ 12/05 D                             ➝07/05                               MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05                               TBK105                    

  C25 Box (280_, 290_)
2.0                                             170C (XN1T) 62              02/91➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  2.0 E                                          170A (XN1T), 170B (XN1T) 58              09/81➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  2.5 D 4x4                                   55              11/83➝ 12/86 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  C25 Bus (280_, 290_)
1.8 E                                          169 (XM7T) 51              07/87➝ 02/94 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  1.9 D                                          D9B (XUD9A/U) 51              07/87➝ 02/94 D                             01/88➝                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Q                             01/88➝                               SVB10625                10x625

  1.9 TD                                        M705 60              04/92➝ 02/94 D                                                                     MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB278                      173x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.0                                             170C (XN1T) 62              02/91➝ 02/94 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  2.0 E                                          170A (XN1T), 170B (XN1T) 58              09/81➝ 02/94 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888
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...CITROËN

...C25 Bus (280_, 290_)
  2.5 D                                          CRD93L (U25-661) 54              10/85➝ 02/94 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  2.5 D 4x4                                   CRD93L (U25-661) 54              01/87➝ 02/94 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  2.5 D Turbo                                CRD93LS (U25-673) 70              08/87➝ 02/94 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  2.5 D Turbo 4x4                         CRD93LS (U25-673) 70              08/87➝ 02/94 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  C25 Flatbed / Chassis (280_, 290_)
1.9 DT                                        60              10/91➝ 01/94 D                                                                     MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB278                      173x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.0                                             170C (XN1T) 62              02/91➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  2.0 1400 E                                 62              01/87➝ 01/94 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  C35 Box
2.0                                             B20614 65              11/73➝ 01/94 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101175              10x1175

  2.2 D                                          B22615 45              11/73➝ 01/80 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101175              10x1175

  2.5 D                                          B25637 51              02/80➝ 01/94 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101175              10x1175

  C35 Bus
2.0                                             B20614 65              11/73➝ 01/94 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101175              10x1175

  2.2 D                                          B22615 45              11/73➝ 01/80 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101175              10x1175

  2.5 D                                          B25637 51              02/80➝ 01/94 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101175              10x1175

  C35 Pickup
2.0                                             B20614 65              11/73➝ 01/94 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101175              10x1175

  2.2 D                                          B22615 45              11/73➝ 01/80 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101175              10x1175

  2.5 D                                          B25637 51              02/80➝ 01/94 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101175              10x1175
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...CITROËN

  C-CROSSER (EP_)
2.2 HDi                                       115            02/07➝ D                             09/07➝                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       09/07➝                               TB810                      118x25.4

  CX II
20 RE                                         829 A5 78              08/85➝ 12/92 B                             ➝07/89                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/89                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/89                       SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/89                      SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/89                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/89                               TBK281                    
                                                                                 L                              A/C(-), ➝07/89                       SVB10600                10x600

  22 TRS                                       J6T A500 83              07/85➝ 12/92 C                               ➝07/89                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/89                       SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/89                      SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/89                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/89                               TBK282                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝07/89                               SVB10600                10x600

                                                    85              07/85➝ 07/89 C                                                                       SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK282                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10600                10x600

  25 D                                           M25-660 54              08/85➝ 12/92 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 L                              AUTO                                  SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 L                              MAN                                   SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

  25 D Turbo                                 M25-648 70              08/85➝ 12/86 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 L                              AUTO                                  SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 L                              MAN                                   SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

                                                    M25-669 88              01/87➝ 12/92 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 L                              AUTO                                  SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 L                              MAN                                   SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

  25 GTi                                        M25-668 89              05/86➝ 12/92 C                               AUTO                                  SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 L                              AUTO                                  SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 L                              MAN                                   SVB10625                10x625

  25 GTi Turbo 2                           M25-667 115            09/86➝ 12/92 C                               AUTO                                  SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 L                              AUTO                                  SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 L                              MAN                                   SVB10625                10x625

                                                    M25-662 122            08/85➝ 12/92 C                               AUTO                                  SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 L                              AUTO                                  SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 L                              MAN                                   SVB10625                10x625

  25 TRi                                        M25-659 100            08/85➝ 12/92 C                               AUTO                                  SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 L                              AUTO                                  SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 L                              MAN                                   SVB10625                10x625
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...CITROËN

  CX II Break
20                                              829 A5 78              08/85➝ 08/86 B                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK281                    
                                                                                 L                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10600                10x600

  22 TRS                                       J6T A500 83              07/85➝ 12/92 C                               ➝07/89                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/89                       SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/89                      SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/89                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/89                               TBK282                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝07/89                               SVB10600                10x600

  22TRS                                        J6T A500 85              07/85➝ 07/89 C                                                                       SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK282                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10600                10x600

  25 D                                           M25-660 54              05/86➝ 12/92 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 L                              AUTO                                  SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 L                              MAN                                   SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

  25 D Turbo 2                              M25-669 88              01/87➝ 12/92 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 L                              AUTO                                  SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 L                              MAN                                   SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

  25 i                                            M25-668 89              05/86➝ 12/92 C                               AUTO                                  SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 L                              AUTO                                  SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 L                              MAN                                   SVB10625                10x625

  25 TRI                                        M25-659 100            08/85➝ 12/92 C                               AUTO                                  SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 L                              AUTO                                  SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 L                              MAN                                   SVB10625                10x625

  2500 D Turbo                             M25-648 70              08/85➝ 12/86 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 L                              AUTO                                  SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 L                              MAN                                   SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

  EVASION (22, U6)
1.8                                             LFZ (XU7JP) 73              05/97➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 70,8A, ➝08/00          MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A, ➝08/00            MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK010                    
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...CITROËN

...EVASION (22, U6)
  1.9 TD                                        D8B (XUD9TF), 66              11/94➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                    DHX (XUD9TF/BTF)                              D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK020                    
                                                    D8B (XUD9TF) 68              10/95➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
  2.0                                             RFU (XU10J2/C) 89              06/94➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 70A, ➝08/00            MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 80,9A, ➝08/00          MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK010                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFV (XU10J4R) 97              05/98➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-), 09/99➝                       MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/99➝                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       09/99➝                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        09/99➝                               TBK113                    
                                                    RFN (EW10J4) 100            05/00➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝                       MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK113                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝                               TBK279                    
  2.0 HDI                                      RHZ (DW10ATED) 80              08/99➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), For OE 5750Z7              MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 H                       02/01➝                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK106                    
  2.0 TD                                        68              05/97➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK020                    
  2.0 Turbo C.T.                            RGX (XU10J2TE) 108            06/94➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-), 01/97➝08/00,               MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. 7392➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 70,8A, ➝01/97,         MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7389                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A, ➝01/97,           MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7389                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/97, ➝ Ch. 7389       MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/97➝08/00,               MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                                                   Ch. 7392➝                                                            
                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK010                    
  2.1 TD                                        P8C (XUD11BTE) 80              05/96➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB320                      149x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK035                    

  ID Break
20 F                                           72              11/71➝ 10/72 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 T                                                                   SVB10600                10x600

  JUMPER Box
2.2 HDi 100                               74              04/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  2.2 HDi 120                               88              04/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  3.0 HDi 160                               115            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1165R6             6PK1165
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...CITROËN

  JUMPER Box (230L)
1.9 D                                          D9B (XUD9A/U) 51              02/94➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝                               MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                    50              07/99➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB755R4               4PK755

  1.9 TD                                        D8C (XUD9UTF) 68              03/94➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝                               MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                    DHX (XUD9TF/BTF) 66              03/94➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0                                             RFW (XU10J2U) 80              03/94➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0 HDI                                      DW10UTD 62              11/01➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK106                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.5 D                                          T9A (DJ5) 63              03/94➝ 04/02 D                             MS                                     MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK029                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 R                             ➝05/96                               MVB855R4               4PK855

  2.5 D  4x4                                  T9A (DJ5) 63              03/00➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK029                    
  2.5 DT 4x4                                 76              10/96➝ 08/97 C                                                                       MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK029                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB940R3               3PK940
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...CITROËN

...JUMPER Box (230L)
  2.5 TD                                        T8A (DJ5T) 76              03/94➝ 04/02 C                               ➝10/97                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝10/97                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝10/97                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/97                               TBK029                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/96                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 R                             05/96➝10/97                         MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.5 TDi                                       THX (DJ5TED) 79              12/96➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB525                      147x32

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.5 TDi  4x4                               THX (DJ5TED) 79              03/00➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB525                      147x32

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.8 HDi                                       8140.43S 94              09/00➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 2976897                  MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 2976898➝                   MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
  2.8 HDi 4x4                                8140.43S 94              09/00➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 2976897                  MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 2976898➝                   MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    

  JUMPER Box (244)
2.0                                             XU10J2 81              04/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0 bivalent                                81              02/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0 HDi                                       DW10UTD 62              04/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.2 HDi                                       DW12TED 74              04/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/04➝06/06                MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB722                      143x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.8 HDi                                       8140.43S 94              04/02➝ C                               ➝06/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝06/06                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝06/06                        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK037                    
                                                    8140.43N 107            05/04➝ C                               ➝06/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/06                               MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK037                    
  2.8 HDi 4x4                                8140.43S 94              04/02➝ C                               ➝06/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝06/06                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝06/06                        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK037                    
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...CITROËN

  JUMPER Bus
2.2 HDi 100                               74              04/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  2.2 HDi 120                               88              04/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  3.0 HDi 160                               115            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1165R6             6PK1165

  JUMPER Bus (230P)
1.9 D                                          D9B (XUD9A/U) 51              01/99➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB755R4               4PK755

  1.9 TD                                        D8C (XUD9UTF) 68              02/94➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝                               MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                    66              08/94➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  1.9 TD 4x4                                 D8C (XUD9UTF) 68              08/96➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0                                             RFW (XU10J2U) 80              02/94➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0  4x4                                     RFW (XU10J2U) 80              08/96➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.5 D                                          T9A (DJ5) 63              08/94➝ 04/02 D                             MS                                     MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK029                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 R                             ➝05/96                               MVB855R4               4PK855

  2.5 D 4x4                                   T9A (DJ5) 63              08/96➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK029                    
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...CITROËN

...JUMPER Bus (230P)
  2.5 TD                                        T8A (DJ5T) 76              08/94➝ 04/02 C                               ➝10/97                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝10/97                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝10/97                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/97                               TBK029                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/96                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 R                             05/96➝10/97                         MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.5 TD 4x4                                 T8A (DJ5T) 76              08/96➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/97                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝08/97                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/97                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/97                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/97                               TBK029                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝08/97                               MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.5 TDi                                       THX (DJ5TED) 79              12/96➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB525                      147x32

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.5 TDI 4x4                                THX (DJ5TED) 79              12/96➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB525                      147x32

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.8 HDi                                       8140.43S 94              09/00➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 2976897                  MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 2976898➝                   MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
  2.8 HDi 4x4                                8140.43S 94              09/00➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 2976897                  MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 2976898➝                   MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    

  JUMPER Bus (244, Z_)
2.0                                             XU10J2 81              04/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0 bivalent                                81              02/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0 HDi                                       DW10UTD 62              04/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.2 HDi                                       DW12TED 74              04/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/04➝06/06                MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB722                      143x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.8 HDi                                       8140.43S 94              04/02➝ C                               ➝06/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝06/06                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝06/06                        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK037                    
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...CITROËN

  JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis
2.2 HDi 100                               74              04/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  2.2 HDi 120                               88              04/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  3.0 HDi 160                               115            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1165R6             6PK1165

  JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230)
1.9 TD                                        D8C (XUD9UTF) 68              03/94➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝                               MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                    DHX (XUD9TF/BTF) 66              03/94➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0                                             RFW (XU10J2U) 80              03/94➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.5 D                                          T9A (DJ5) 63              03/94➝ 04/02 D                             MS                                     MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK029                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 R                             ➝05/96                               MVB855R4               4PK855

  2.5 D 4X4                                   T9A (DJ5) 63              03/00➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK029                    
  2.5 TD                                        T8A (DJ5T) 76              03/94➝ 04/02 C                               ➝10/97                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝10/97                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝10/97                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/97                               TBK029                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/96                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 R                             05/96➝10/97                         MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.5 TDi                                       THX (DJ5TED) 79              12/96➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB525                      147x32

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.5 TDi 4X4                                THX (DJ5TED) 79              03/00➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB525                      147x32

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB940R3               3PK940
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...CITROËN

...JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230)
  2.8 HDi                                       8140.43S 94              09/00➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 2976897                  MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 2976898➝                   MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
                                                    93              10/00➝ 01/02 C                                                                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 2976897                  MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 2976898➝                   MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    

  JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (244)
2.0 HDi                                       DW10UTD 62              04/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.2 HDi                                       DW12TED 74              04/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/04➝06/06                MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB722                      143x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                    74              02/02➝ 06/06 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/04➝                       MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB722                      143x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.8 HDi                                       8140.43S 94              04/02➝ C                               ➝06/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝06/06                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝06/06                        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK037                    
                                                    8140.43N 107            05/04➝ C                               ➝06/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/06                               MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK037                    
                                                    107            04/04➝ 06/06 C                                                                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
  2.8 HDi 4x4                                94              02/02➝ 06/06 C                                                                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    

  JUMPY
1.6 HDi 90                                 66              01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  2.0 HDi 120                               RHK (DW10UTED4) 88              01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.0 HDi 140                               RHR (DW10BTED4) 100            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.0 i                                           103            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25
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...CITROËN

  JUMPY (U6U)
1.6                                             1580 SPI, 220 A2.000 58              10/95➝ C                               ➝08/00                               MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 220A2000, A/C(-), ➝08/00   MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 220A2000, A/C(+), ➝08/00   MVB905R4               4PK905

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               SVB10675                10x675

  1.9 D                                          D9B (XUD9A/U) 51              10/95➝ 04/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
  1.9 D 70                                     WJZ (DW8) 51              04/98➝ D                             A/C(-), 10/99➝10/06                MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/98➝10/00          MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/98➝10/99,          MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8374                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/98➝12/02,               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09519                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/02➝10/06,               MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09520➝                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 09/98➝10/00          MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/98➝10/00           MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       09/98➝10/06                         TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        09/98➝10/06                         TBK105                    
  1.9 TD                                        D8B (XUD9TF) 68              04/96➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/00                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/00                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK020                    
                                                    DHX (XUD9TF/BTF) 66              10/95➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/00                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/00                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK020                    
  2.0                                             RFN (EW10J4) 100            04/00➝ 12/06 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝                       MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝                               TBK279                    
  2.0 HDi 110                               RHZ (DW10ATED) 80              03/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06, For OE 5750Z7   MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 H                       11/03➝10/06                         TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/06                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/06, ➝ Ch. 08560              TBK274                    
  2.0 HDi 95                                 RHX 69              10/99➝ D                             A/C(-), 02/00➝10/06                MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/00➝10/06               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/00➝10/06,               MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   For OE 5750Z7                                                        
                                                                                 H                       02/00➝10/06                         TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        02/00➝10/06                         TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/00➝10/06                         TBK274                    
  2.0 i 16V                                    102            03/00➝ D                             11/06➝                               MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       11/06➝                               TB744                      153x25

C
IT

R
O

Ë
N

kW

153

001-174 apps 1_Proof  03/11/2009  13:56  Page 153



...CITROËN

  JUMPY Box
1.6 HDi 90                                 66              01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  2.0 HDi 120                               RHK (DW10UTED4) 88              01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.0 HDi 140                               RHR (DW10BTED4) 100            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.0 i                                           103            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

  JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_)
1.6 i                                           1580 SPI, 220 A2.000 58              10/95➝ C                               ➝08/00                               MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 220A2000, A/C(-), ➝08/00   MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 220A2000, A/C(+), ➝08/00   MVB905R4               4PK905

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               SVB10675                10x675

  1.9 D 70                                     WJZ (DW8) 51              04/98➝ D                             A/C(-), 10/99➝10/06                MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/98➝10/00          MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/98➝10/99,          MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8374                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/98➝12/02,               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09519                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/02➝10/06,               MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09520➝                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 09/98➝10/00          MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/98➝10/00           MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       09/98➝10/06                         TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        09/98➝10/06                         TBK105                    
  1.9 TD                                        DHX (XUD9TF/BTF) 66              10/95➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/00                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/00                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK020                    
  2.0 HDi 110                               RHZ (DW10ATED) 80              01/02➝ D                             A/C(-), 12/03➝10/06                MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/03➝10/06               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       12/03➝10/06                         TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        12/03➝10/06                         TBK106                    
  2.0 HDi 95                                 RHX (DW10BTED) 69              10/99➝ D                             A/C(-), 02/00➝10/06                MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/00➝10/06               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/00➝10/06               MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       02/00➝10/06                         TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        02/00➝10/06                         TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/00➝10/06                         TBK274                    
  2.0 i 16V                                    102            03/00➝ D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝10/06                MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝10/06               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝10/06                         TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝10/06                         TBK279                    

  JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_)
1.9 TD                                        D8B (XUD9TF) 68              10/99➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/00                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/00                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK020                    
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...CITROËN

...JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_)
  2.0                                             100            12/03➝ 10/06 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.0 HDi                                       80              12/03➝ 10/06 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK106                    
  2.0 HDi 95                                 69              10/99➝ D                             A/C(-), 02/00➝10/06                MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/00➝10/06               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/00➝10/06               MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       02/00➝10/06                         TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        02/00➝10/06                         TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/00➝10/06                         TBK274                    

  LNA
0.6                                             R06 627 24              11/76➝ 07/79 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                    V06 644 25              07/82➝ 04/85 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                    V06 630 26              11/78➝ 07/82 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

  1.0                                             33              07/84➝ 10/86 D                             ➝01/86                               SVB10913                10x913

  1.1                                             109/5E 37              07/82➝ 04/85 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

  MEHARI
0.6                                             M28/1 (AK2) 19              05/68➝ 10/79 D                             09/68➝                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                    A06/635, M28/1 (AK2) 21              10/79➝ 10/87 D                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

  4x4                                            A06/635 21              10/79➝ 10/87 D                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

  NEMO (AA_)
1.4                                             54              02/08➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1225R6             6PK1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                                                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK312                    
  1.4 HDi                                       50              02/08➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK230                    

  SAXO (S0, S1)
1.0 X                                          CDZ (TU9M) 33              05/96➝ 11/98 D                             A/C(-), V-belt pulley (+)             SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK005                    
                                                    37              05/98➝ 06/03 D                             A/C(-), V-belt pulley (+)             SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK005                    
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...CITROËN

...SAXO (S0, S1)
  1.1 X,SX                                     HDZ (TU1M) 40              05/96➝ 09/03 D                             A/C(-), V-belt pulley (+),             SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                                                   ➝06/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                              
                                                                                                                   ➝06/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/00                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/00                               TBK005                    
                                                    HDZ (TU1M), HFX (TU1JP) 44              05/96➝ 09/03 D                             A/C(-), V-belt pulley (+)             SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             Eng. TU1M, A/C(-),                  MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             Eng. TU1M, A/C(+)                   MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       07/00➝, Eng Nr 3762434➝        TB699                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        07/00➝, Eng Nr 3762434➝        TBK316                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. TU1M                            TBK005                    
  1.4 VTS                                      KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) 55              05/96➝ 06/03 D                             A/C(-), V-belt pulley (+)             SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 3666765                  TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 3666766➝                   TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 3666765                  TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner,                       TBK312                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 3666766➝                                                   
  1.5 D                                          VJY (TUD5) 40              09/96➝ 09/03 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB775R5               5PK775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB457                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK041                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK308                    
                                                    VJZ (TUD5) 42              09/96➝ 06/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB775R5               5PK775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB457                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK041                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK308                    
  1.6                                             NFZ (TU5JP) 66              02/96➝ 06/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
                                                    NFT 74              02/01➝ 04/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
                                                    NFX (TU5JP4) 88              02/96➝ 04/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB775R5               5PK775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

  1.6 VTL,VTR                              NFZ (TU5JP) 65              05/96➝ 06/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
  1.6 VTS                                      NFX (TU5JP4) 87              06/96➝ 09/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB775R5               5PK775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                    NFT 72              09/00➝ 09/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
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...CITROËN

  VISA
0.6                                             V06/665 24              07/82➝ 03/91 D                             ➝12/87                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                    V06 630, V06 644 25              09/78➝ 06/88 D                             ➝12/87                               SVB10775                10x775

  1.0                                             33              09/84➝ 06/88 D                             ➝12/87                               SVB10913                10x913

  11 E                                           109K 35              09/78➝ 06/88 D                             ➝12/87                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                    109/5F 37              07/82➝ 03/91 D                             ➝12/87                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                    109/5 42              09/78➝ 03/91 D                             ➝12/87                               SVB10913                10x913

  14                                              150D (XY7) 44              07/84➝ 03/91 D                             ➝09/88                               SVB10913                10x913

  14 GT                                         150B (XY8) 58              03/82➝ 03/91 D                             ➝09/88                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                    55              03/82➝ 03/87 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

  16 GTI                                        180A (XU5J) 76              01/85➝ 06/86 D                                                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    B6D 83              06/86➝ 03/91 D                             ➝08/88                               MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/88                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/88                               TBK009                    
  17 D                                           161A (XUD7) 44              04/84➝ 03/91 D                             ➝10/89                               MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/89                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/89                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Q                             ➝10/89                               SVB10650                10x650

  II Super X                                  129/5 47              07/80➝ 06/82 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

  VISA Convertible
11 RE                                         109/5F 37              03/83➝ 10/88 D                             ➝12/87                               SVB10913                10x913

  XANTIA (X1)
1.6 i                                           BFZ (XU5JP) 65              03/93➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  1.8 i                                           LFZ (XU7JP) 74              03/93➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
                                                    LFX (XU7JB) 66              04/97➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  1.8 i 16V                                    LFY  (XU7JP4) 81              06/95➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK122                    
  1.9 D                                          DJZ (XUD9Y) 50              06/94➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/95, ➝ Ch. 6808       MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 07/95➝, Ch. 6809➝        MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/95, ➝ Ch. 6808       MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/96, ➝ Ch. 7358       MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/97➝, Ch. 7359➝       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/95➝, Ch. 6809➝       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                    D9B (XUD9A/L) 51              06/94➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/95, ➝ Ch. 6808       MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 07/95➝, Ch. 6809➝        MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/95, ➝ Ch. 6808       MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/96, ➝ Ch. 7358       MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/97➝, Ch. 7359➝       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/95➝, Ch. 6809➝       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
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...CITROËN

...XANTIA (X1)
  1.9 SD                                        DHW (XUD9SD) 55              02/96➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 6809➝                   MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/96, ➝ Ch. 7358       MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/97➝, Ch. 7359➝       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 6809➝                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
  1.9 Turbo D                                DHX (XUD9TF/BTF), 66              10/94➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/95, ➝ Ch. 6808       MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                    DHY (XUD9TE/Y)                              D                             A/C(-), 07/95➝, Ch. 6809➝        MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/95, ➝ Ch. 6808       MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/96, ➝ Ch. 7358       MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/97➝, Ch. 7359➝       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/95➝, Ch. 6809➝       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
  2.0 i                                           RFX (XU10J2C) 89              03/93➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  2.0 i 16V                                    RFY (XU10J4/Z) 112            03/93➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/95                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/95                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/95                               TB453                      134x25.4

                                                    RFT (XU10J4/Z) 110            06/94➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), 06/95➝                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/95➝                      MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 H                       06/95➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        06/95➝                               TBK010                    
                                                    RFV (XU10J4R) 97              06/95➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 H                                                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK113                    
  2.0 Turbo                                   RGX (XU10J2TE) 108            06/95➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  2.1 Turbo D 12V                         P8C (XUD11BTE) 80              06/95➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB320                      149x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK035                    
  3.0 i 24V                                    XFZ (ES9J4) 140            01/97➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  XANTIA (X2)
1.8 i                                           LFX (XU7JB) 66              01/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/00                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/00                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/00                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/00                               TBK010                    
  1.8 i 16V                                    LFY  (XU7JP4) 81              01/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK122                    
  1.9 SD                                        DHW (XUD9SD) 55              01/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/00, Ch. 6809➝        MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/00, Ch. 6809➝       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/00, Ch. 7359➝       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/00                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/00                               TBK020                    
  1.9 Turbo D                                DHX (XUD9TF/BTF), 66              01/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/00, Ch. 6809➝        MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                    DHY (XUD9TE/Y)                              D                             A/C(+), ➝12/00, Ch. 6809➝       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/00, Ch. 7359➝       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/00                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/00                               TBK020                    
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...CITROËN

...XANTIA (X2)
  2.0 HDI 109                               RHZ (DW10ATED) 80              02/99➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/01, For OE 5750Z7   MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/01➝                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK106                    
  2.0 HDI 90                                 RHY (DW10TD) 66              03/99➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/01, For OE 5750Z7   MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/01➝                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK106                    
  2.0 i                                           RFX (XU10J2C) 89              01/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK010                    
  2.0 i 16V                                    RFV (XU10J4R) 97              01/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/02                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/02                               TBK113                    
  2.0 Turbo                                   RGX (XU10J2TE) 108            01/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/99                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/99                      MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/99                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/99                               TBK010                    
  2.1 Turbo D 12V                         P8C (XUD11BTE) 80              01/98➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB320                      149x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK035                    
  3.0 V6                                        XFZ (ES9J4) 140            01/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB727                      259x32

  XANTIA Break (X1)
1.8 i                                           LFZ (XU7JP) 74              06/95➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
                                                    LFX (XU7JB) 66              04/97➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  1.8 i 16V                                    LFY  (XU7JP4) 81              06/95➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK122                    
  1.9 SD                                        DHW (XUD9SD) 55              04/97➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 6809➝                   MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 6809➝                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 7359➝                  MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
  1.9 Turbo D                                D8B (XUD9TF), 66              06/95➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 6809➝                   MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                    DHX (XUD9TF/BTF),                              D                             A/C(+), ➝12/96, ➝ Ch. 7358       MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                    DHY (XUD9TE/Y)                              D                             A/C(+), 01/97➝, Ch. 7359➝       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 6809➝                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
  2.0 i                                           RFX (XU10J2C) 89              06/95➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
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...CITROËN

...XANTIA Break (X1)
  2.0 i 16V                                    RFV (XU10J4R) 97              06/95➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 H                                                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK113                    
  2.0 Turbo                                   RGX (XU10J2TE) 108            06/95➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  2.1 Turbo D 12V                         P8C (XUD11BTE) 80              06/96➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB320                      149x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK035                    

  XANTIA Break (X2)
1.8 i                                           LFX (XU7JB) 66              01/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/00                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/00                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/00                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/00                               TBK010                    
  1.8 i 16V                                    LFY  (XU7JP4) 81              01/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK122                    
  1.9 SD                                        DHW (XUD9SD) 55              01/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/00, Ch. 6809➝        MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/00, Ch. 6809➝       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/00, Ch. 7359➝       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/00                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/00                               TBK020                    
  1.9 Turbo D                                D8B (XUD9TF), 66              01/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/00, Ch. 6809➝        MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                    DHX (XUD9TF/BTF)                              D                             A/C(+), ➝12/00, Ch. 6809➝       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/00, Ch. 7359➝       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/00                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/00                               TBK020                    
  2.0 HDI 109                               RHZ (DW10ATED) 80              02/99➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/01, For OE 5750Z7   MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/01➝                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK106                    
  2.0 HDI 90                                 RHY (DW10TD) 66              03/99➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/01, For OE 5750Z7   MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/01➝                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK106                    
  2.0 i                                           RFX (XU10J2C) 89              01/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK010                    
  2.0 i 16V                                    RFV (XU10J4R) 97              01/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/02                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/02                               TBK113                    
  2.0 Turbo                                   RGX (XU10J2TE) 108            01/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/99                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/99                      MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/99                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/99                               TBK010                    
  2.1 Turbo D 12V                         P8C (XUD11BTE) 80              01/98➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB320                      149x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK035                    
  3.0 V6                                        XFZ (ES9J4) 140            01/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB727                      259x32
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...CITROËN

  XM (Y3)
2.0                                             84              05/89➝ 04/94 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 60A                       MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 80,9A                     MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 60A                      MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80,9A                    MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        02/92➝                               TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB101025              10x1025

  2.0 i                                           RFZ (XU10J2) 89              05/89➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 60A                       MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 80,9A                     MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 60A                      MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80,9A                    MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        02/92➝                               TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB101025              10x1025

                                                    RDZ (XU10MZ) 79              05/89➝ 04/94 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 60A                       MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 80,9A                     MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 60A                      MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80,9A                    MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        02/92➝                               TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB101025              10x1025

  2.0 i Turbo                                 RGY (XU10J2TE/Z) 104            09/92➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 60A                       MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 80,9A                     MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R5             5PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB101025              10x1025

  2.1 D 12V                                   P9A (XUD11A) 60              05/89➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Ch. 6778          MVB768R5               5PK768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝07/90,               MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, 07/90➝,               MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝ Ch. 6778         MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Ch. 6778          MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 H                                                               TB319                      144x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK013                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝ Ch. 4991                           SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 L                              Ch. 4992➝                            SVB101090              10x1090

  2.1 TD 12V                                 P8A (XUD11ATE), 80              05/89➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Ch. 6778          MVB768R5               5PK768

                                                    PHZ (XUD11ATE),                              D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝ Ch. 6778           MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                    PJZ (XUD11ATE)                              D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝ Ch. 6778         MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Ch. 6778          MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 H                                                               TB320                      149x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK035                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝ Ch. 4991                           SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 L                              Ch. 4992➝                            SVB101090              10x1090

  3.0 V6                                        SFZ (ZPJ/Z), UFZ (ZPJ/Z) 123            05/89➝ 06/94 L                              ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5565                SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 L                              02/92➝, Ch. 5566➝                SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-)                                  MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  3.0 V6 24V                                 SKZ (ZPJ4/Z), UKZ (ZPJ4/Z) 147            07/90➝ 06/94 D                             Eng. UKZ                              MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 L                              ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5565                SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 L                              02/92➝, Ch. 5566➝                SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 R                             Eng. UKZ, A/C(+)                     MVB1450R5             5PK1450
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...CITROËN

  XM (Y4)
2.0 i 16V                                    RFV (XU10J4R) 97              05/94➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/95, ➝ Ch. 06778      MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 06/95➝04/00,               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                                                   Ch. 06779➝                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/95, ➝ Ch. 06778     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/95➝04/00,               MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                                                   Ch. 06779➝                                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/00                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/00                               TBK113                    
  2.0 Turbo                                   RGX (XU10J2TE) 108            05/94➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-), 06/95➝07/99                MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 60A, ➝05/95,           MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 80,9A, ➝05/95,         MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/95, ➝ Ch. 6778       MVB1155R5             5PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/95➝07/99               MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/99                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99                               TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝07/99                               SVB101025              10x1025

  2.1 TD 12V                                 P8A (XUD11ATE), 80              05/94➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-), 06/95➝04/00,               MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                    P8C (XUD11BTE),                                                                Ch. 6779➝                                                            
                                                    PHZ (XUD11ATE),                              D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝05/95,              MVB768R5               5PK768

                                                    PJZ (XUD11ATE)                                                                ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝05/95,               MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/95➝04/00,               MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6779➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝05/95,             MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝05/95,              MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/00                               TB320                      149x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/00                               TBK035                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝04/00, ➝ Ch. 4991                SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 L                              ➝04/00, Ch. 4992➝                SVB101090              10x1090

  2.5 TD                                        THY (DK5ATE) 95              05/94➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/00                       MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/00, For OE 5750M0   MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/00                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/00                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/00                               TBK029                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/96, ➝ Ch. 7143                MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 R                             05/96➝04/00, Ch. 7144➝          MVB940R3               3PK940

  3.0 V6                                        XFZ (ES9J4) 140            04/97➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/00                      MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/00                               TB727                      259x32

                                                    SFZ (ZPJ/Z), UFZ (ZPJ/Z) 123            05/94➝ 10/00 L                              ➝12/98, Ch. 5566➝                SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), ➝12/98                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), ➝12/98                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  3.0 V6 24V                                 SKZ (ZPJ4/Z), UKZ (ZPJ4/Z) 147            05/94➝ 10/00 L                              ➝04/97, Ch. 5566➝                SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 R                             Eng. UKZ, A/C(-), ➝04/97          MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 R                             Eng. UKZ, A/C(+), ➝04/97          MVB1450R5             5PK1450

  XM Break (Y3)
2.0 i                                           RFZ (XU10J2) 89              11/91➝ 04/94 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 60A                       MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 80,9A                     MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 60A                      MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80,9A                    MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB101025              10x1025
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...CITROËN

...XM Break (Y3)
  2.0 i (Y3A)                                 RDZ (XU10MZ), XU102C 79              11/91➝ 04/94 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 60A                       MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 80,9A                     MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 60A                      MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80,9A                    MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB101025              10x1025

  2.0 Turbo                                   RGY (XU10J2TE/Z) 104            09/92➝ 04/94 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 60A                       MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 80,9A                     MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R5             5PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB101025              10x1025

  2.1 D 12V                                   P9A (XUD11A) 60              11/91➝ 04/94 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Ch. 6778          MVB768R5               5PK768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝ Ch. 6778           MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝ Ch. 6778         MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Ch. 6778          MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 H                                                               TB319                      144x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK013                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝ Ch. 4991                           SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 L                              Ch. 4992➝                            SVB101090              10x1090

  2.1 TD 12V                                 P8A (XUD11ATE), 80              11/91➝ 04/94 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Ch. 6778          MVB768R5               5PK768

                                                    P8C (XUD11BTE),                              D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝ Ch. 6778           MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                    PHZ (XUD11ATE),                              D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝ Ch. 6778         MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                    PJZ (XUD11ATE)                              D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Ch. 6778          MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 H                                                               TB320                      149x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK035                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝ Ch. 4991                           SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 L                              Ch. 4992➝                            SVB101090              10x1090

  3.0 V6                                        SFZ (ZPJ/Z), UFZ (ZPJ/Z) 123            11/91➝ 04/94 D                                                                     MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 L                              ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5565                SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 L                              Ch. 5566➝                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  XM Break (Y4)
2.0 i 16V                                    RFV (XU10J4R) 97              05/94➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/95, ➝ Ch. 06778      MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 06/95➝04/00,               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                                                   Ch. 06779➝                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/95, ➝ Ch. 06778     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/95➝04/00,               MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                                                   Ch. 06779➝                                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/00                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/00                               TBK113                    
  2.0 Turbo                                   RGX (XU10J2TE), 108            05/94➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 80,9A, ➝05/95,         MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                    RGY (XU10J2TE/Z)                                                                ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU10J2TE, A/C(-),             MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                                                   06/95➝07/99                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU10J2TE,                      MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                                                   A/C(-), Alt. 60A, ➝05/95,                                            
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU10J2TE,                      MVB1155R5             5PK1155

                                                                                                                   A/C(+), ➝05/95, ➝ Ch. 6778                                       
                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU10J2TE, A/C(+),             MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                                                   06/95➝07/99                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝07/99                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/99                               TBK010                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝07/99                               SVB101025              10x1025
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...CITROËN

...XM Break (Y4)
  2.1 D12                                      P9A (XUD11A) 60              07/94➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-), 06/95➝, Ch. 6779➝        MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝05/95,              MVB768R5               5PK768

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝ Ch. 6778           MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/95➝, Ch. 6779➝       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝05/95,             MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝05/95,              MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 H                                                               TB319                      144x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK013                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝ Ch. 4991                           SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 L                              Ch. 4992➝                            SVB101090              10x1090

  2.1 TD 12V                                 P8C (XUD11BTE), 80              05/94➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-), 06/95➝04/00,               MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                    PHZ (XUD11ATE),                                                                Ch. 6779➝                                                            
                                                    PJZ (XUD11ATE)                              D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝05/95,              MVB768R5               5PK768

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝05/95,               MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/95➝04/00,               MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6779➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝05/95,             MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝05/95,              MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/00                               TB320                      149x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/00                               TBK035                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝04/00, ➝ Ch. 4991                SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 L                              ➝04/00, Ch. 4992➝                SVB101090              10x1090

  2.5 TD                                        THY (DK5ATE) 95              05/94➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/00                       MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/00, For OE 5750M0   MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/00                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/00                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/00                               TBK029                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/96, ➝ Ch. 7143                MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 R                             05/96➝04/00, Ch. 7144➝          MVB940R3               3PK940

  3.0 V6                                        XFZ (ES9J4) 140            04/97➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/00                      MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/00                               TB727                      259x32

                                                    SFZ (ZPJ/Z), UFZ (ZPJ/Z) 123            05/94➝ 10/00 D                             ➝12/98                               MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 L                              ➝12/98, Ch. 5566➝                SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), ➝12/98                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  XSARA (N1)
1.4 HDi                                       8HX (DV4TD) 50              01/03➝ 03/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK230                    
  1.4 i                                           KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) 55              04/97➝ 03/05 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝10/04                MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/01                 SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/01                      MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝10/04               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/04, ➝ Eng Nr 3666765       TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/04, Eng Nr 3666766➝        TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/04, ➝ Eng Nr 3666765       TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, ➝10/04,            TBK312                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 3666766➝                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/98, ➝ Ch. 7832       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 04/98➝04/01,               MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                                                                                   Ch. 7883➝                                                            
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/01                      MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.5 D                                          VJZ (TUD5) 42              04/97➝ 09/00 D                             05/98➝                               MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB457                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝                               TBK041                    
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...CITROËN

...XSARA (N1)
  1.6 16V                                      NFU (TU5JP4) 80              09/00➝ 03/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/04                       MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/04                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/04                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/04, ➝ Eng Nr 1806404       TBK318                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/04, Eng Nr 1806405➝        TBK319                    
  1.6 i                                           NFZ (TU5JP) 65              04/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.8 D                                          161A (XUD7), A9A (XUD7) 43              04/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS, 05/98➝05/99          MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 05/98➝05/99           MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/98➝05/99               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝05/99                         TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝05/99                         TBK020                    
  1.8 i                                           LFX (XU7JB) 66              04/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  1.8 i 16V                                    LFY  (XU7JP4) 81              04/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK122                    
  1.8 i Aut.                                    LFZ (XU7JP) 74              04/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 70,8A                     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  1.8 TD                                        66              10/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  1.9 D                                          DJY (XUD9A) 50              04/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                    WJY (DW8B), WJZ (DW8) 51              07/98➝ 03/05 D                             A/C(-), 10/99➝                       MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/99,                 MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8374                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8, A/C(+), MS, ➝08/00   MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8, A/C(+), PS, ➝08/00    MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. DW8B                           TBK105                    
  1.9 SD                                        DHV (XUD9BSD) 55              01/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/99                  MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/99                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/99                               TBK020                    
  1.9 TD                                        DHY (XUD9TE/Y) 66              04/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
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...CITROËN

...XSARA (N1)
  2.0 16V                                      RFS (XU10J4RS) 120            04/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), 01/98➝                       MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/98➝                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       01/98➝03/00, ➝ Ch. 8546         TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 H                       04/00➝, Ch. 8547➝                TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        01/98➝03/00, ➝ Ch. 8546         TBK113                    
                                                    RFV (XU10J4R) 97              07/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK113                    
                                                    RFN (EW10J4) 100            09/00➝ 03/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.0 HDi 109                               RHZ (DW10ATED) 80              05/01➝ 03/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 8736➝                            TBK274                    
  2.0 HDi 90                                 RHY (DW10TD) 66              02/99➝ 03/05 D                             A/C(-), 06/99➝                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/99➝                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       06/99➝                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        06/99➝10/00, ➝ Ch. 8735         TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝, Ch. 8736➝                TBK274                    

  XSARA Break (N2)
1.4 HDi                                       8HX (DV4TD) 50              01/03➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK230                    
  1.4 i                                           KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) 55              10/97➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝03/05                MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 05/98➝08/00          SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/98➝08/00               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝03/05               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝03/05,                        TB259                      108x17

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 3666765                                                   
                                                                                 H                       05/98➝03/05, Eng Nr 3666766➝ TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝03/05,                        TBK007                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 3666765                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, 05/98➝03/05,     TBK312                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 3666766➝                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/98➝08/00                MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/98➝08/00               MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.5 D                                          VJZ (TUD5) 42              10/97➝ 09/00 D                             05/98➝                               MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB457                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝                               TBK041                    
  1.6 16V                                      NFU (TU5JP4) 80              09/00➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 1806404                  TBK318                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 1806405➝                   TBK319                    
  1.6 i                                           NFZ (TU5JP) 65              10/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS, 05/98➝                 SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/98➝                      MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝                               TBK004                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/98➝                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/98➝                      MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.8 D                                          A9A (XUD7) 43              10/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS, 05/98➝05/99          MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 05/98➝05/99           MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/98➝05/99               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝05/99                         TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝05/99                         TBK020                    
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...CITROËN

...XSARA Break (N2)
  1.8 i                                           LFX (XU7JB) 66              10/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), 05/98➝                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/98➝                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝                               TBK010                    
  1.8 i 16V                                    LFY  (XU7JP4) 81              10/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), 05/98➝                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/98➝                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝                               TBK122                    
  1.8 i Aut.                                    LFZ (XU7JP) 74              10/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 70,8A,                    MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   05/98➝05/99                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A, 05/98➝05/99     MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/98➝05/99               MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝05/99                         TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝05/99                         TBK010                    
  1.9 D                                          DJY (XUD9A) 50              10/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS, 05/98➝                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 05/98➝                  MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/98➝                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝                               TBK020                    
                                                    DHV (XUD9BSD) 55              01/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS, 05/98➝05/99          MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 05/98➝05/99           MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/98➝05/99               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝05/99                         TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝05/99                         TBK020                    
                                                    WJY (DW8B), WJZ (DW8) 51              07/98➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(-), 10/99➝                       MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 06/99➝08/00          MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/99➝10/99,          MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8374                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8, A/C(+), MS,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   06/99➝08/00                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8, A/C(+), PS,              MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   06/99➝08/00                                                         
                                                                                 H                       06/99➝                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. DW8B, 06/99➝                TBK105                    
  1.9 TD                                        DHY (XUD9TE/Y) 66              10/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS, 05/98➝                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 05/98➝                  MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/98➝                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝                               TBK020                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFV (XU10J4R) 97              07/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK113                    
                                                    RFN (EW10J4) 100            09/00➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.0 HDi 109                               RHZ (DW10ATED) 80              05/01➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 8736➝                            TBK274                    
  2.0 HDI 90                                 RHY (DW10TD) 66              02/99➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(-), 06/99➝                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/99➝                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       06/99➝                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        06/99➝10/00, ➝ Ch. 8735         TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝, Ch. 8736➝                TBK274                    
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...CITROËN

  XSARA Coupe (N0)
1.4 HDi                                       8HX (DV4TD) 50              01/03➝ 03/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK230                    
  1.4 i                                           KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) 55              03/98➝ 03/05 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝10/04                MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/01                 SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/01                      MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝10/04               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/04, ➝ Eng Nr 3666765       TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/04, Eng Nr 3666766➝        TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/04, ➝ Eng Nr 3666765       TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, ➝10/04,            TBK312                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 3666766➝                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/01, Ch. 7883➝        MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/98, ➝ Ch. 7832       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/01                      MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.6 16V                                      NFU (TU5JP4) 80              09/00➝ 03/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/04                       MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/04                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/04                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/04, ➝ Eng Nr 1806404       TBK318                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/04, Eng Nr 1806405➝        TBK319                    
  1.6 i                                           NFZ (TU5JP) 65              02/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.8 i                                           LFX (XU7JB) 66              02/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
                                                    LFZ (XU7JP) 74              02/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 70,8A                     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  1.8 i 16V                                    LFY  (XU7JP4) 81              02/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK122                    
  1.9 D                                          WJY (DW8B), WJZ (DW8) 51              02/99➝ 03/05 D                             A/C(-), 10/99➝                       MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/99,                 MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8374                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8, A/C(+), MS, ➝08/00   MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8, A/C(+), PS, ➝08/00    MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. DW8B                           TBK105                    
                                                    DJY (XUD9A) 50              02/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
  1.9 TD                                        DHY (XUD9TE/Y) 66              02/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
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...CITROËN

...XSARA Coupe (N0)
  2.0 16V                                      RFN (EW10J4) 100            09/00➝ 03/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.0 HDi 109                               RHZ (DW10ATED) 80              05/01➝ 03/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 8736➝                            TBK274                    
  2.0 HDI 90                                 RHY (DW10TD) 66              02/99➝ 03/05 D                             A/C(-), 06/99➝                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/99➝                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       06/99➝                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        06/99➝10/00, ➝ Ch. 8735         TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝, Ch. 8736➝                TBK274                    
  2.0 i 16V                                    RFS (XU10J4RS) 120            02/98➝ 03/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/04                       MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/04                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/00, ➝ Ch. 8546                TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 H                       04/00➝10/04, Ch. 8547➝          TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/00, ➝ Ch. 8546                TBK113                    

  XSARA PICASSO (N68)
1.6                                             NFZ (TU5JP) 65              06/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/01, ➝ Ch. 09162     MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/01➝08/05,               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09163➝                                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05                               TBK004                    
                                                    70              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/01, ➝ Ch. 09162     MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/01➝08/05,               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09163➝                                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05                               TBK004                    
  1.6 16V                                      NFU (TU5JP4) 80              09/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/07, ➝ Ch. 11253              TBK319                    
  1.6 HDi                                       DV6TED4 80              05/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
                                                    66              09/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  1.8 16V                                      6FZ (EW7J4), LFY  (XU7JP4) 85              02/00➝ D                             Eng. EW7J4, A/C(-), ➝08/05       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             Eng. EW7J4, A/C(+), ➝08/05      MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05                               TBK279                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFN (EW10J4) 100            01/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.0 HDi                                       RHY (DW10TD) 66              12/99➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/00, ➝ Ch. 08735              TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝, Ch. 08736➝               TBK274                    
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...CITROËN

  ZX (N2)
1,1                                             H1A, H1B 40              03/91➝ 08/93 C                               MS                                     MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK005                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.1                                             HDZ (TU1M) 44              03/91➝ 06/97 C                               MS                                     MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK005                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.4                                             KDZ (TU3M/Z) 55              03/91➝ 06/97 C                               MS, ➝06/92, ➝ Ch. 5713          MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 C                               MS, 07/92➝, Ch. 5714➝           MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.4 D                                          37              07/94➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB245                      143x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK030                    
  1.4 i                                           KDX (TU3M/Z), 55              03/91➝ 06/97 C                               MS, ➝06/92, ➝ Ch. 5713          MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                    KDZ (TU3M/Z), KFX (TU3JP)                              C                               MS, 07/92➝, Ch. 5714➝           MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.6 i                                           BDY (XU5M), BFZ (XU5JP) 65              03/91➝ 06/97 C                               Eng. XU5M, ➝06/94                 MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/94➝                 MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU5JP,                           MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   A/C(-), PS, Alt. 70,8A,                                                
                                                                                                                   07/94➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU5JP,                           MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   A/C(-), PS, Alt. 90A, 07/94➝                                        
                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU5JP, A/C(+), MS,            MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                                                   07/94➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU5JP, A/C(+), PS,             MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                                                   07/94➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU5M, MS, ➝06/94           MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝06/94                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝                               TBK010                    
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...CITROËN

...ZX (N2)
  1.8 D                                          161A (XUD7) 44              06/93➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/95,                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/95➝,                 MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6779➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝01/95,                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6628                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 01/95➝,                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6629➝                                                            
                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10650                10x650

  1.8 i                                           LFZ (XU7JP) 74              07/92➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 70,8A                MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 90A                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  1.8 i 16V                                    LFY  (XU7JP4) 81              01/96➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK122                    
  1.9 D                                          DJZ (XUD9Y) 47              03/91➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 03/93➝05/95,          MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   Ch. 5957➝6778                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Ch. 6779➝              MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝01/95,                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6628                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 01/95➝,                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6629➝                                                            
                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10650                10x650

                                                    D9B (XUD9A/U) 50              06/94➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/95,                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   Ch. 5957➝6778                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/95➝,                 MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6779➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝01/95,                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6628                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 01/95➝,                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6629➝                                                            
                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10650                10x650

  1.9 i                                           DKZ (XU9JA) 88              03/91➝ 06/97 C                               ➝06/94                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝06/94                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝06/94                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝06/94, Ch. 5546➝          TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92, ➝ Ch. 5545                TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝06/94, Ch. 5546➝          TBK010                    
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...CITROËN

...ZX (N2)
  1.9 TD                                        DHY (XUD9TE/Y) 66              07/92➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 03/93➝05/95,          MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   Ch. 5957➝6778                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Ch. 6779➝              MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝01/95,                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6628                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 01/95➝,                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6629➝                                                            
                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 Q                             V-belt pulley (+)                      SVB10650                10x650

  2.0 i                                           RFX (XU10J2C) 89              07/92➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(-), 07/96➝, Ch. 7175➝        MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝06/96,                 MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7174                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   PS, Alt. 70,8A, ➝06/96,                                             
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7174                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 90A, ➝06/96,      MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7174                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/96➝, Ch. 7175➝       MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝06/96,                MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7174                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/96,                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7174                                                           
                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  2.0 i 16V                                    RFT (XU10J4/Z), 112            07/92➝ 10/94 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                    RFY (XU10J4/Z)                              D                             Eng. XU10J4, A/C(-), Alt. 70,       MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   8A                                                                      
                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU10J4, A/C(-), Alt. 90A      MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB453                      134x25.4

                                                    RFT (XU10J4/Z) 110            06/94➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 70,8A                     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB453                      134x25.4

                                                    RFS (XU10J4RS) 120            05/96➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(-), 09/96➝                       MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/96➝                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK113                    

  ZX Break (N2)
1.4 i                                           KDY (TU3M), KFX (TU3JP) 55              10/93➝ 10/97 C                               MS, Ch. 5714➝                      MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.6 i                                           BDY (XU5M), BFZ (XU5JP) 65              10/93➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/94➝                 MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU5JP,                           MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   A/C(-), PS, Alt. 70,8A,                                                
                                                                                                                   07/94➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU5JP,                           MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   A/C(-), PS, Alt. 90A, 07/94➝                                        
                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU5JP, A/C(+), MS,            MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                                                   07/94➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU5JP, A/C(+), PS,             MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                                                   07/94➝                                                                
                                                                                 H                       07/94➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝                               TBK010                    
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...CITROËN

...ZX Break (N2)
  1.8 D                                          161A (XUD7) 44              10/93➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/95,                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6778                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/95➝,                 MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6779➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝01/95,                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6628                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 01/95➝,                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6629➝                                                            
                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10650                10x650

  1.8 i                                           LFZ (XU7JP) 74              10/93➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 70,8A                MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 90A                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  1.8 i 16V                                    LFY  (XU7JP4) 81              01/96➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/97                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/97                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/97                               TBK122                    
  1.9 D                                          DJZ (XUD9Y) 47              10/93➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/95,                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   Ch. 5957➝6778                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/95➝,                 MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6779➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝01/95,                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6628                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 01/95➝,                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6629➝                                                            
                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10650                10x650

                                                    D9B (XUD9A/U) 50              06/94➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/95,                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   Ch. 5957➝6778                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/95➝,                 MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6779➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝01/95,                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6628                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 01/95➝,                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6629➝                                                            
                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10650                10x650
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...CITROËN

...ZX Break (N2)
  1.9 TD                                        DHY (XUD9TE/Y) 66              10/93➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/95,                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   Ch. 5957➝6778                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/95➝,                 MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6779➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝01/95,                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6628                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 01/95➝,                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6629➝                                                            
                                                                                 H                                                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 Q                             V-belt pulley (+)                      SVB10650                10x650

  
DACIA                      
1300
1.3                                             810-02/-99 40              12/72➝ 05/83 D                                                                     SVB101225              10x1225

  1300 Estate
1.3                                             40              12/72➝ 05/83 D                                                                     SVB101225              10x1225

  1310 Estate
1.3                                             40              05/83➝ D                             ➝12/94                               SVB101225              10x1225

  1310 Saloon (U, X)
1.3                                             810-02/-99 40              05/83➝ D                             ➝12/94                               SVB101225              10x1225

  LOGAN
1.4  (LSOA,                               K7J 710 55              09/04➝ D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  LSOC, LSOE, LSOG)                                               D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK096                    
  1.5 dCi (LS0J)                            K9K 790 48              09/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
  1.5 dCi (LS0K)                           K9K 792 50              01/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
  1.6  (LSOB,                               K7M 710 64              09/04➝ D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  LSOD, LSOF, LSOH)                                                D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK096                    
  1.6 16V (LS0M)                         K4M 690 77              02/06➝ D                             MS                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    

  LOGAN MCV
1.4                                             K7J 710 55              02/07➝ D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK096                    
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...DACIA

...LOGAN MCV
  1.5 dCi                                       K9K 792 50              02/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
  1.6                                             K7M 710 64              02/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK096                    
  1.6 16V                                      77              02/07 ➝ D                             MS                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    

  SOLENZA
1.4                                             55              02/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK096                    
  1.9 D                                          46              02/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/05                 MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/05                  MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB735                      151x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK280                    

  
DAEWOO                   
ESPERO (KLEJ)
1.5                                             55              10/97 ➝ 09/99 D                             MS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+)        MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.5 16V                                      A15MF 66              02/95 ➝ 06/99 C                               ➝11/97                               SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝11/97                          MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝11/97                           MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/97                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/97                               TBK298                    
                                                    65              10/93 ➝ 09/94 D                             MS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+)        MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.8                                             C18LE 66              02/95 ➝ 09/99 C                               ➝11/97                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/97                               MVB1263R5             5PK1263

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/97                               TB480                      125x20

                                                    70              02/95 ➝ 06/99 C                               ➝11/97                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/97                               MVB1263R5             5PK1263

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/97                               TB480                      125x20

  2.0                                             C20LE 77              02/95 ➝ 06/99 C                               ➝11/97                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/97                               MVB1263R5             5PK1263

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/97                               TB480                      125x20

                                                    74              10/91 ➝ 09/93 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1263R5             5PK1263

                                                                                 H                                                               TB480                      125x20

                                                    81              10/93 ➝ 09/94 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1263R5             5PK1263

                                                                                 H                                                               TB480                      125x20

  EVANDA (KLAL)
2.0                                             96              08/02 ➝ D                             ➝12/04                               MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/04                               TBK261                    
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...DAEWOO

  KALOS
1.4                                             61              11/02 ➝ 12/04 D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    69              05/03 ➝ 12/04 D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK298                    

  KALOS (KLAS)
1.2                                             53              04/03 ➝ C                               ➝12/04                               MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝12/04                           MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB786                      109x25

  1.4                                             61              09/02 ➝ D                             ➝12/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/04                               TBK008                    
  1.4 16V                                      F14D3 69              04/03 ➝ D                             ➝12/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/04                               TBK298                    

  KORANDO (KJ)
2.3                                             105            01/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  2.9 D                                          MB-OM 662 72              01/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  2.9 TD                                        MB-OM 601 29TD 88              01/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/01                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/00                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/00➝02/01               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.2                                             M 104.995 156            01/99 ➝ D                             ➝05/05                               MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  KORANDO Cabrio (KJ)
2.0 16V                                      94              02/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/01                       MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/01                      MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  2.3                                             105            02/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  2.9 D                                          MB-OM 662 72              02/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  2.9 TD                                        MB-OM 601 29TD 88              02/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/01                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/00                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/00➝02/01               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  LACETTI Hatchback (KLAN)
1.4                                             70              02/04 ➝ D                             ➝12/08                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/08                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/08                               TBK298                    
  1.6                                             80              02/04 ➝ D                             ➝12/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/04                               TBK298                    
  1.8                                             90              02/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/08                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/08                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/08                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/08                               TBK261                    

  LANOS (KLAT)
1.4                                             A14SMS 55              05/97 ➝ C                               ➝12/02                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/02                          MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝12/02                           MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/02                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/02                               TBK008                    
  1.5                                             A15SMS 63              05/97 ➝ C                               ➝10/01                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝10/01                          MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝10/01                           MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/01                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/01                               TBK008                    
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...DAEWOO

...LANOS (KLAT)
  1.6 16V                                      A16DMS 78              05/97 ➝ C                               ➝12/02                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/02                          MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝12/02                           MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/02                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/02                               TBK298                    

  LANOS Saloon (KLAT)
1.4                                             A14SMS 55              05/97 ➝ C                               ➝12/02                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/02                          MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝12/02                           MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/02                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/02                               TBK008                    
  1.5                                             A15SMS 63              05/97 ➝ C                               ➝10/01                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝10/01                          MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝10/01                           MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/01                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/01                               TBK008                    
  1.6 16V                                      A16DMS 78              05/97 ➝ C                               ➝12/02                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/02                          MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝12/02                           MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/02                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/02                               TBK298                    

  LEGANZA (KLAV)
2.0 16V                                      X20SED 98              06/97 ➝ 12/02 D                             ➝ Ch. 185283                        MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 185284➝                         MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
                                                    T20SED 93              07/00 ➝ D                             ➝12/02, ➝ Ch. 185283             MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/02, Ch. 185284➝             MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/02                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/02                               TBK261                    
  2.2 16V                                      T22SED 100            04/99 ➝ 12/02 D                             ➝ Ch. 185283                        MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 185284➝                         MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB524                      171x24

  LUBLIN II Box
2.4 D (3302)                              4C90 52              04/97 ➝ D                             ➝02/02                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/02                               SVB10800                10x800

  2.4 TD (3304)                            4CT90-1 66              04/97 ➝ D                             ➝02/02                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/02                               SVB10800                10x800

  LUBLIN II Flatbed / Chassis
2.4 D (3352)                              4C90 52              04/97 ➝ D                             ➝02/02                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/02                               SVB10800                10x800

  2.4 TD (3354)                            4CT90-1 66              04/97 ➝ D                             ➝02/02                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/02                               SVB10800                10x800

  MATIZ (KLYA)
0.8                                             F8CV 38              09/98 ➝ C                               MS, ➝12/04                          MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/04                               SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB491                      107x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/04                               TBK317                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/04                       MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/04                      MVB915R4               4PK915

  1.0                                             47              01/03 ➝ C                               MS, ➝12/04                          MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB786                      109x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/04                       MVB715R4               4PK715

  MUSSO (FJ)
2.2 TD                                        MB OM 601 74              09/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/00                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/00                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  2.3                                             M 111.970 103            01/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/00                       MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/00                      MVB2153R6             6PK2153
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...DAEWOO

...MUSSO (FJ)
  2.9 D                                          MB-OM 662 73              01/99 ➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  2.9 TD                                        MB-OM 601 29TD 88              01/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/00                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/00➝05/05               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.2                                             M 104.992 162            01/99 ➝ D                             ➝05/05                               MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  NEXIA (KLETN)
1.5                                             G15MF 52              02/95 ➝ 08/97 D                             MS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+)        MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    55              02/95 ➝ 08/97 D                             MS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+)        MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    44              08/96 ➝ 08/97 D                             MS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+)        MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.5 16V                                      A15MF 66              02/95 ➝ 08/97 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK298                    

  NEXIA Saloon (KLETN)
1.5                                             G15MF 52              02/95 ➝ 08/97 D                             MS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+)        MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    55              02/95 ➝ 08/97 D                             MS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+)        MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    44              08/96 ➝ 08/97 D                             MS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+)        MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.5 16V                                      A15MF 66              02/95 ➝ 08/97 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK298                    

  NUBIRA (KLAJ)
1.6 16V                                      A16DMS 78              05/97 ➝ D                             ➝12/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/04                               TBK298                    
  2.0 16V                                      X20SED, Z20L 98              05/97 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/04                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/99                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/99➝03/04               MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/04                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        06/99➝03/04                         TBK261                    
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...DAEWOO

  NUBIRA Saloon (KLAJ)
1.6 16V                                      A16DMS 78              05/97 ➝ D                             ➝12/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/04                               TBK298                    
                                                    76              07/00 ➝ D                             ➝12/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/04                               TBK298                    
  2.0 16V                                      X20SED 98              05/97 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/04                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/99                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/99➝03/04               MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/04                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        06/99➝03/04                         TBK261                    
                                                    T20SED 93              12/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/04                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/04                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/04                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/04                               TBK261                    

  NUBIRA Saloon (KLAN)
1.4                                             69              10/03 ➝ 12/04 D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK298                    
  1.6                                             80              07/03 ➝ D                             ➝12/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/04                               TBK298                    
  1.8                                             90              07/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/04                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/04                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/04                               TBK261                    

  NUBIRA Wagon (KLAJ)
1.6 16V                                      A16DMS 78              05/97 ➝ D                             ➝12/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/04                               TBK298                    
                                                    76              12/00 ➝ D                             ➝12/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/04                               TBK298                    
                                                    66              06/97 ➝ D                             ➝12/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/04                               TBK298                    
  2.0 16V                                      X20SED 98              05/97 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/04                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/99                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/99➝03/04               MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/04                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        06/99➝03/04                         TBK261                    
                                                    T20SED 93              12/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/04                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/04                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/04                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/04                               TBK261                    

  NUBIRA Wagon (KLAN)
1.6                                             80              07/03 ➝ D                             ➝12/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/04                               TBK298                    
  1.8                                             90              07/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/04                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/04                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/04                               TBK261                    

  REXTON (GAB_)
2.9 TD                                        88              04/02 ➝ D                             ➝05/04                               MVB2225R6             6PK2225

  3.2 V6                                        162            04/02 ➝ D                             ➝05/04                               MVB2225R6             6PK2225
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...DAEWOO

  REZZO (KLAU)
1.6                                             77              09/00 ➝ D                             08/01➝12/04                         MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       08/01➝12/04                         TB458                      127x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/01➝12/04                         TBK298                    
  1.8                                             74              09/00 ➝ D                             ➝12/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    A18DMS 72              09/00 ➝ D                             ➝12/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    66              09/00 ➝ D                             ➝12/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    F18D2 67              09/00 ➝ D                             ➝12/04                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.0                                             94              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/04                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/04                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/04                               TBK261                    
                                                    X20SED 89              09/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/04                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/04                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/04                               TBK261                    

  TICO (KLY3)
0.8                                             F8C 35              02/95 ➝ 12/00 D                             04/96➝08/00                         SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 H                       04/96➝08/00                         TB491                      107x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        04/96➝08/00                         TBK317                    
                                                    F8CV 38              01/96 ➝ 12/00 D                             ➝08/00                               SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB491                      107x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK317                    

  
DAIHATSU                 
APPLAUSE I (A101, A111)
1.6 16V (A101)                          HD-E 77              06/89 ➝ 07/97 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝09/93                       MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                                                               TB347                      95x25.4

                                                    HD 66              06/89 ➝ 07/97 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝09/93                       MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                                                               TB347                      95x25.4

  1.6 16V 4WD (A111)                 HD-E 77              06/89 ➝ 07/97 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝09/93                       MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                                                               TB347                      95x25.4

  APPLAUSE II
1.6 16V                                      HD-E 73              07/97 ➝ C                               ➝05/00                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝05/00                        MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB347                      95x25.4

  CHARADE (L2_)
1.0                                             EJ-VE 43              03/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB728                      111x25.4

  CHARADE II (G11, G30)
1.0  (G11)                                  CB 20, CB 22 38              10/83 ➝ 03/87 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB110                      91x19

  1.0 D (G30)                                CL 10 27              10/83 ➝ 03/87 D                                                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 H                                                               TB235                      102x19

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB269                      63x19

  1.0 TD (G30)                              CL 60 34              02/85 ➝ 03/87 D                                                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 H                                                               TB674                      103x19

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB269                      63x19

  1.0 Turbo (G11)                         CB 60 50              10/83 ➝ 03/87 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB110                      91x19

                                                                                 P                              02/87➝                               MVB563R3               3PK563
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  CHARADE III (G100, G101, G102)
1.0  (G100)                                CB 23 38              03/87 ➝ 12/92 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB110                      91x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB563R3               3PK563

                                                    CB 90 40              11/90 ➝ 12/92 D                                                                     MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB328                      91x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB563R3               3PK563

                                                    41              04/89 ➝ 12/92 D                             11/90➝                               MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                       11/90➝                               TB328                      91x19

                                                                                 P                              11/90➝                               MVB563R3               3PK563

  1.0 D (G101)                              CL 11 27              03/87 ➝ 12/92 D                                                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 H                                                               TB235                      102x19

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB269                      63x19

  1.0 GTi (G100)                           CB 80 T 74              03/87 ➝ 12/92 D                                                                     SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 H                                                               TB327                      155x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB563R3               3PK563

  1.0 TD (G101)                            CL, CL 61 35              03/87 ➝ 12/92 D                                                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 H                                                               TB674                      103x19

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB269                      63x19

  1.0 Turbo (G100)                       CB 61 50              03/87 ➝ 10/90 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB110                      91x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB563R3               3PK563

  1.3 i (G102)                               HCE 66              06/88 ➝ 12/92 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB330                      93x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB563R3               3PK563

  1.3 i 4WD (G102)                       HCE 66              06/88 ➝ 01/93 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB330                      93x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB563R3               3PK563

  CHARADE III Saloon (G102)
1.3                                             HCE 66              11/90 ➝ 02/93 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB330                      93x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB563R3               3PK563

  CHARADE IV (G200, G202)
1.0                                             CB 22 38              09/94 ➝ 03/96 D                                                                     MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB328                      91x19

  1.3                                             HC 44              09/96 ➝ 11/99 C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB330                      93x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB538R3               3PK538

  1.3 16V                                      HC 62              01/93 ➝ 11/99 C                               ➝04/94                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 C                               04/94➝                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB330                      93x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB538R3               3PK538

                                                    55              05/96 ➝ 11/99 C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB330                      93x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB538R3               3PK538

  1.5 16V                                      HEE, HEEG 66              01/97 ➝ 11/99 C                                                                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB347                      95x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB538R3               3PK538

  1.6 GTi                                       HD-E 77              03/93 ➝ 11/99 C                               ➝03/96                               MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝03/96                       MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝03/96                        MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/96                               TB347                      95x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/96                               MVB538R3               3PK538
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  CHARADE IV Saloon (G203)
1.5                                             HE 55              10/94 ➝ C                               ➝11/99                               MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝11/99                       MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝11/99                        MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/99                               TB347                      95x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/99                               MVB538R3               3PK538

  1.5 16V                                      HEE 66              08/94 ➝ C                               ➝11/99                               MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝11/99                       MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝11/99                        MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/99                               TB347                      95x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/99                               MVB538R3               3PK538

  CHARMANT (A)
1.3  (A35)                                  4K 48              11/81 ➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/83                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             02/83➝                               SVB10875                10x875

  1.6  (A45)                                  2T 55              12/81 ➝ 09/84 C                               ➝08/83                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/83                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             02/83➝08/83                         SVB10875                10x875

  1.6  (A60)                                  4A 57              09/85 ➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                    60              05/86 ➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                    61              08/83 ➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  COPEN
0.7                                             JB 50              09/03 ➝ C                                                                       SVB10740                10x740

  CUORE I (L55, L60)
0.5  (L55)                                   AB 30 20              10/80 ➝ 09/85 D                             04/81➝04/82                         SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                       04/81➝04/82                         TB621                      90x19

  0.6  (L60)                                   AD 10 22              08/82 ➝ 09/85 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB621                      90x19

  CUORE II (L80, L81)
0.8  (L80)                                   ED 10 29              11/89 ➝ 12/90 D                             AUTO, ➝07/90                       SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝07/90                        SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/90                               TB275                      103x19

                                                    32              09/85 ➝ 06/90 D                             AUTO, ➝01/89                       SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 01/89➝                       SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB275                      103x19

  0.8  4WD (L81)                          ED 10 32              09/86 ➝ 10/88 D                             AUTO                                  SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   SVB10760                10x760

  CUORE III (L201)
0.8                                             ED 10 K 30              10/90 ➝ 12/94 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB275                      103x19

  CUORE IV (L501)
0.8                                             ED 20 32              01/95 ➝ 11/96 D                             ➝02/95                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             02/95➝                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 H                                                               TB275                      103x19

  CUORE V (L5)
0.8                                             EF-EL 31              11/96 ➝ 10/98 D                                                                     SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 H                                                               TB275                      103x19
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  CUORE VI (L7_)
1.0 i (L701)                                EJDE 41              10/98 ➝ 05/03 C                                                                       SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB728                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB513R3               3PK513

  CUORE VII (L251)
1.0                                             EJ-VE 43              05/03 ➝ D                             ➝08/07                               MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/07                               TB728                      111x25.4

  CUORE VIII
1.0                                             1KR-FE 51              04/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+), 09/07➝                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

  EXTOL Bus (S22_, S23_)
1.3                                             K3-VE 63              07/00 ➝ C                                                                       MVB706R4               4PK706

  FEROZA Hard Top (F300)
1.6 16V                                      HDC 63              10/88 ➝ D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝12/97           SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                                                   ➝05/92                                                                
                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                                                   05/92➝12/97                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝12/97                               TB347                      95x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/97                               MVB975R5               5PK975

  1.6 i 16V                                    HD-E 70              10/88 ➝ D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝12/97           SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                                                   ➝05/92                                                                
                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                                                   05/92➝12/97                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝12/97                               TB347                      95x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/97                               MVB975R5               5PK975

  FEROZA Soft Top (F300)
1.6 16V                                      HDC 63              10/88 ➝ D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝12/97           SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                                                   ➝05/92                                                                
                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                                                   05/92➝12/97                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝12/97                               TB347                      95x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/97                               MVB975R5               5PK975

  1.6 i 16V                                    HD-E 70              10/88 ➝ D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝12/97           SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                                                   ➝05/92                                                                
                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                                                   05/92➝12/97                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝12/97                               TB347                      95x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/97                               MVB975R5               5PK975

  GRAN MOVE (G3)
1.5 16V (G303)                          HEEG 66              10/96 ➝ 07/98 C                               02/97➝                               MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 02/97➝                       MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             MAN, 02/97➝                        MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       02/97➝                               TB347                      95x25.4

                                                                                 P                              02/97➝                               MVB538R3               3PK538

  1.6 16V (G301)                          HDEP 67              05/98 ➝ C                               ➝07/02                               MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝07/02                       MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝07/02                        MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/02                               TB347                      95x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/02                               MVB538R3               3PK538

  HIJET I Box
0.8                                             CD 29              06/86 ➝ 12/89 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/87                               TB110                      91x19

                                                                                 H                       10/87➝                               TB328                      91x19
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...HIJET I Box
  1.0                                             CB 33              06/86 ➝ 12/89 D                             ➝08/89                               SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/87                               TB110                      91x19

                                                                                 H                       10/87➝                               TB328                      91x19

  HIJET I Bus
0.8                                             CD 29              06/86 ➝ 12/89 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/87                               TB110                      91x19

                                                                                 H                       10/87➝                               TB328                      91x19

  1.0                                             CB 33              06/86 ➝ 12/89 D                             ➝08/89                               SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/87                               TB110                      91x19

                                                                                 H                       10/87➝                               TB328                      91x19

  HIJET II Box (S85)
1.0                                             CB41 33              12/92 ➝ 05/98 D                             ➝09/94                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/94                               TB328                      91x19

  1.0 i                                           CB42 35              07/94 ➝ 05/98 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB328                      91x19

  1.2 D                                          LDW12 26              05/95 ➝ 03/98 D                             01/96➝                               SVB10760                10x760

  1.3 i 16V                                    48              05/98 ➝ D                             ➝10/05                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB330                      93x25.4

  HIJET II Bus (S85)
1.0 i                                           CB42 35              07/94 ➝ 05/98 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB328                      91x19

  MATERIA (M4_)
1.3                                             K3-VE 67              10/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB1580R6             6PK1580

  1.5                                             3SZ-VE 76              10/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1580R6             6PK1580

  1.5 ECO  4WD                            3SZ-VE 76              10/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1580R6             6PK1580

  MOVE (L6, L9)
0.8                                             ED 20 31              10/96 ➝ C                               RHA(+), ➝11/99                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/99                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/99                               TB275                      103x19

  1.0 i                                           EJDE 41              10/98 ➝ C                               ➝09/02                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/02                               MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/02                               TB728                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/02                               MVB513R3               3PK513

  ROCKY Hard Top (F7, F8)
2.0                                             3Y 65              02/85 ➝ 04/93 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 C                               ➝09/87                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

  2.8 D                                          DL 54              02/85 ➝ C                               ➝09/87                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 C                               09/87➝09/94                         SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/94                               TB386                      108x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/87                               SVB13775                13x775

                                                                                 P                              09/87➝09/94                         SVB13780                13x780

  2.8 TD                                        DL 51 67              12/87 ➝ 04/93 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB386                      108x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13780                13x780

                                                    DL 52 75              09/91 ➝ C                               ➝06/96                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/96                               TB386                      108x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/96                               SVB13780                13x780

                                                    72              05/93 ➝ C                               07/96➝06/01                         SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                       07/96➝06/01                         TB386                      108x32

                                                                                 P                              07/96➝06/01                         SVB13780                13x780
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  ROCKY Soft Top (F7, F8)
2.0                                             3Y 65              02/85 ➝ 04/93 C                               ➝08/91                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 C                               ➝09/87                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/91                               MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/91                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/91                               SVB131050              13x1050

  2.8 D                                          DL 54              02/85 ➝ C                               ➝09/87                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 C                               09/87➝09/94                         SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/94                               TB386                      108x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/87                               SVB13775                13x775

                                                                                 P                              09/87➝09/94                         SVB13780                13x780

  2.8 TD                                        DL 51 67              12/87 ➝ 04/93 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB386                      108x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13780                13x780

                                                    DL 52 75              09/91 ➝ C                               ➝12/99                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99                               TB386                      108x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/99                               SVB13780                13x780

  SIRION (M1)
1.0                                             EJDE 40              04/98 ➝ 10/00 C                                                                       SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB728                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB513R3               3PK513

  1.0 i                                           EJ-VE 43              09/00 ➝ 01/05 C                                                                       SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB728                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB513R3               3PK513

  1.0 i (M100)                               EJDE 41              04/98 ➝ 09/00 C                                                                       SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB728                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB513R3               3PK513

  1.0 i 4WD                                  EJDE 41              04/99 ➝ 09/00 C                                                                       SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB728                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB513R3               3PK513

                                                    EJ-VE 43              09/00 ➝ 01/05 C                                                                       SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB728                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB513R3               3PK513

  1.3 Sport                                    K3-VE2 75              08/00 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1708R4             4PK1708

  1.3 Sport 4WD                           K3-VE2 75              08/00 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1708R4             4PK1708

  SIRION (M3_)
1.0                                             1KR-FE 51              01/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6             6PK1200

  SPARCAR Box
0.8                                             CD 29              09/83 ➝ 05/86 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB110                      91x19

  SPARCAR Bus
0.8                                             CD 29              09/83 ➝ 05/86 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB110                      91x19

  TAFT
1.6 D 4x4 (F20)                          12R 49              09/76 ➝ 02/85 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

  2.8 D 4x4 (F60)                          DL 51              08/82 ➝ 02/85 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB386                      108x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13775                13x775

  TERIOS (J1)
1.3  4WD                                   HE-EJ 61              10/97 ➝ 10/00 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB330                      93x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R4             4PK1015
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...DAIHATSU

  TERIOS (J2_)
1.5                                             3SZ-VE 77              11/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  1.5  4WD                                   3SZ-VE 77              05/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  TREVIS
1.0                                             EJ-VE 43              06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB728                      111x25.4

  WILDCAT/ROCKY (F70)
2.8 D                                          DL 54              02/85 ➝ 03/87 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB386                      108x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13775                13x775

  2.8 TD                                        DL 50 65              09/85 ➝ 04/87 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB386                      108x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13775                13x775

  WILDCAT/ROCKY (F75)
2.8 D                                          DL 54              02/85 ➝ 03/87 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB386                      108x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13775                13x775

  2.8 TD                                        DL 50 65              09/85 ➝ 04/87 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB386                      108x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13775                13x775

  YRV (M2)
1.0                                             EJ-VE 43              02/01 ➝ C                               ➝08/06                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB728                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/06                               MVB513R3               3PK513

  1.3                                             K3-VE 64              02/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/02                       MVB1708R4             4PK1708

  1.3  4WD                                   K3-VE 64              02/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/02                       MVB1708R4             4PK1708

  
DODGE                     
AVENGER
2.7 Flex-Fuel                              139            06/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1190R6             6PK1190

  CALIBER
1.8                                             110            06/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2553R6             6PK2553

  2.0                                             115            06/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2553R6             6PK2553

  2.0 CRD                                     103            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1715R6             6PK1715

  2.4                                             125            10/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2553R6             6PK2553

  NEON
2.0 16V                                      107            06/94 ➝ 08/99 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101215              10x1215

                                                    ECB 98              05/94 ➝ 08/99 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101215              10x1215

                                                    ECC 109            04/96 ➝ 08/99 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101215              10x1215

                                                    112            04/96 ➝ 08/99 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101215              10x1215
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...DODGE

  NEON II
2.0 16V                                      ECB 98              08/99 ➝ D                             ➝09/05                               MVB1311R4             4PK1311

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB565                      112x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                    112            08/99 ➝ D                             ➝09/05                               MVB1311R4             4PK1311

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB565                      112x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1125R4             4PK1125

  STRATUS
2.0 16V                                      ECB 98              12/95 ➝ D                             ➝09/97                               MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/97                               MVB900R4               4PK900

  2.4 16 V                                     103            12/95 ➝ 04/01 D                             10/00➝                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       10/00➝                               TB406                      123x29

                                                                                 P                              10/00➝                               MVB1370R5             5PK1370

  2.4 16V                                      EDZ 112            12/95 ➝ D                             10/00➝                               MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             10/97➝09/00                         MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                       10/97➝                               TB705                      146x28

                                                                                 P                              10/97➝                               MVB900R4               4PK900

  2.5 V6                                        125            12/95 ➝ D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB673                      187x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/00                               MVB970R4               4PK970

  
FIAT                         
126
600                                            126 A.000 17              09/72 ➝ 06/77 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  650                                            126 A1.000, 126 A1.048 17              07/77 ➝ 09/87 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                    141 A.000 22              01/83 ➝ 06/96 D                             ➝09/87                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                    18              07/81 ➝ 09/00 D                             ➝09/87                               SVB10800                10x800

  700                                            126 A2.000, 126 A2.048 19              09/87 ➝ 06/96 D                             10/94➝                               SVB10725                10x725

  127
0.9                                             100 GL.048 29              06/71 ➝ 05/83 D                             ➝12/75                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             LHD, ➝12/75                         SVB10790                10x790

                                                    100 GL.000 33              06/71 ➝ 05/83 D                             ➝06/81                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             LHD, ➝12/75                         SVB10790                10x790

  1.0                                             127 A.000 37              04/77 ➝ 12/86 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/78                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/78                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB121                      117x15

  1.0 Sport                                    127 A1.000 51              07/78 ➝ 02/82 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB121                      117x15

  1.3 Diesel                                   33              04/81 ➝ 12/86 D                             ➝12/85                               SVB101060              10x1060

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/85, ➝ Eng Nr 35570          TB577                      133x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/85, Eng Nr 35571➝           TB143                      133x22

  1.3 Sport                                    127 A3.000 55              12/81 ➝ 05/83 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB247                      120x15

  127 Panorama
1.0                                             127 A.000 37              01/77 ➝ 12/86 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB121                      117x15

  1.3 Diesel                                   33              06/81 ➝ 12/86 D                             ➝12/85                               SVB101060              10x1060

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/85, ➝ Eng Nr 35570          TB577                      133x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/85, Eng Nr 35571➝           TB143                      133x22

  500
1.2                                             169 A4.000 51              10/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB787                      129x22

  1.3 D Multijet                             169 A1.000 55              10/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.4                                             169 A3.000 74              10/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
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...FIAT

  ARGENTA (132A)
1600                                          132 D.000 72              04/81 ➝ 12/85 C                                                                       SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 1480467                  TB112                      144x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 1480468➝                   TB200                      143x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      TB148                      68x15

  1600 i.e                                      66              04/81 ➝ 12/85 C                                                                       SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 1480467                  TB112                      144x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 1480468➝                   TB200                      143x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      TB148                      68x15

  2000                                          132 C2.000, 132 D1.000 83              06/78 ➝ 12/85 C                               02/81➝                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                             02/81➝                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                       02/81➝                               TB122                      148x19

                                                                                 P                              02/81➝                               TB148                      68x15

  2000 i.e.                                     132 C3.000 90              06/81 ➝ 07/86 C                                                                       SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                                                               TB122                      148x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      TB148                      68x15

  2000 Volumex                            99              06/84 ➝ 07/85 C                                                                       SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB122                      148x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      TB148                      68x15

  2500 Diesel                                8144.61 53              06/81 ➝ 11/85 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK045                    
  2500 Turbodiesel                       8144.61.500.81 66              07/83 ➝ 08/85 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK045                    

  BARCHETTA (183)
1.8 16V                                      183 A1.000, 188 A6.000 96              04/95 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/04,                      MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 2988825                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/02➝04/04               MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝05/02,               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 2988826➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 188A6000,                      MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                                                   A/C(-), 09/00➝04/04,                                                
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 2988826➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 188A6000,                      MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                                                   A/C(+), 09/00➝04/04,                                               
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 2988825                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝04/04                         TB559                      166x24

                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝04/04                         TBK345                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. 183A1000, ➝05/98            TBK356                    

  BRAVA (182)
1.2 16V 80                                 182 B2.000 60              12/98 ➝ 10/00 C                                                                       MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB915R3               3PK915

                                                    188 A5.000 59              10/00 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB915R3               3PK915
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...FIAT

...BRAVA (182)
  1.4  (182.BG)                             182 A5.000 55              10/95 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝02/97                 MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝02/97                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝02/97                 MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/97                               TB470                      134x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/97                               TBK300                    
  1.4 12 V (182.BA)                      182 A3.000 59              10/95 ➝ 08/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/98                 MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/98                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/98                 MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 H                                                               TB470                      134x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK300                    
  1.6 16V  (182.BB)                      182 A4.000 76              02/96 ➝ 10/01 C                               ➝08/00                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/00                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.6 16V  (182.BH)                      182 A6.000 66              10/95 ➝ 10/01 C                               ➝02/97                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/97                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/97                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/97                               TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝02/97                               MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.8 GT 16V (182.BC)                  182 A2.000 83              10/95 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/99                      MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/99➝08/00               MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB468                      168x24

  1.9 D                                          160 A7.000 48              10/95 ➝ 10/01 C                               ➝05/97                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97                       MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/97                      MVB986R6               6PK986

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB307                      173x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/97                               TBK065                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/97                               SVB10650                10x650

  1.9 JTD                                      182 B9.000 74              09/00 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
  1.9 JTD 105                               182 B4.000 77              12/98 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00,                      MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1370829                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00,                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1370830➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK283                    
  1.9 TD 100 S (182.BF)               182 A7.000 74              03/96 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), 09/96➝08/00                MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/96➝08/00               MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝08/00                         TB608                      193x24

                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝08/00                         TBK352                    
  1.9 TD 75 S (182.BF)                 182 A8.000 55              03/96 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), 09/96➝08/00                MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/96➝08/00               MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝08/00                         TB608                      193x24

                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝08/00                         TBK094                    

  BRAVO
1.4                                             192 B2.000 66              04/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
  1.4 T-Jet                                     88              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
                                                    110            09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
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...FIAT

...BRAVO
  1.9 D Multijet                             192 A8.000 88              04/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
                                                    937A5.000 110            04/07 ➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 4102283                      MVB1360R6             6PK1360

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    

  BRAVO (182)
1.2 16V 80                                 182 B2.000 60              12/98 ➝ 10/00 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB915R3               3PK915

                                                    188 A5.000 59              10/00 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB915R3               3PK915

  1.4  (182.AA)                             182 A3.000 59              10/95 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/98                 MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/98                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/98                 MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB470                      134x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK300                    
  1.4  (182.AG)                             182 A5.000 55              10/95 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝02/97                 MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝02/97                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝02/97                 MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/97                               TB470                      134x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/97                               TBK300                    
  1.6 16V (182.AB)                       182 A4.000 76              03/96 ➝ 10/01 C                               ➝08/00                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/00                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.6 16V (182.AH)                       182 A6.000 66              10/95 ➝ 10/01 C                               ➝02/97                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/97                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/97                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/97                               TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝02/97                               MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.8 GT (182.AC)                         182 A2.000 83              10/95 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), 11/96➝08/00                MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/99➝08/00               MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/96➝07/99               MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 H                       11/96➝08/00                         TB468                      168x24

  1.9 D                                          160 A7.000 48              10/95 ➝ 10/01 C                               ➝05/97                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97                       MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/97                      MVB986R6               6PK986

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB307                      173x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/97                               TBK065                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/97                               SVB10650                10x650

  1.9 JTD                                      182 B9.000 74              09/00 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
  1.9 JTD 105                               182 B4.000 77              12/98 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00,                      MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1370829                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00,                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1370830➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK283                    
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...FIAT

...BRAVO (182)
  1.9 TD 100 S (182.AF)               182 A7.000 74              03/96 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), 09/96➝                       MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/96➝                      MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝                               TB608                      193x24

                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝                               TBK352                    
  1.9 TD 75 S (182.AF)                 182 A8.000 55              03/96 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), 09/96➝                       MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/96➝                      MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝                               TB608                      193x24

                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝                               TBK094                    
  2.0 HGT 20V (182.AD)               182 A1.000 108            10/95 ➝ 07/98 D                             A/C(-), 11/96➝                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       11/96➝                               TB462                      167x24

                                                                                 P                              11/96➝                               MVB1137R6             6PK1137

  2.0 HGT 20V (182AQ)                182 B7.000 113            07/98 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB462                      167x24

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               MVB1137R6             6PK1137

  CINQUECENTO (170)
0.7  (170AA)                              170 A.000 23              12/91 ➝ 01/96 D                             04/92➝                               SVB10740                10x740

  0.7 i (170AD)                             170 A.046 22              07/94 ➝ 01/98 D                                                                     SVB10740                10x740

  0.9  (170AB)                              170 A1.000 30              07/91 ➝ 12/93 C                               03/92➝                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 03/92➝                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/92➝                      SVB13840                13x840

  0.9 i.e. (170AC)                         170 A1.046 30              07/91 ➝ 12/93 C                               03/92➝                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 03/92➝                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/92➝                      SVB13840                13x840

  0.9 i.e. S (170AF, 170CF)           1170 A1.000, 1170 A1.046 29              07/91 ➝ 07/99 C                               03/92➝07/98                         SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 03/92➝07/98                SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/92➝07/98               SVB13840                13x840

  1.1 Sporting (170AH)                176 B2.000 40              10/94 ➝ 01/98 C                                                                       MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB545R4               4PK545

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TB357                      107x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 9042884➝                   TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TBK043                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 9042884➝                   TBK314                    

  COUPE (FA/175)
1.8 16V                                      183 A1.000 96              03/96 ➝ 08/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/98,                      MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1070426                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/98➝,                      MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1070427➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98                               TBK356                    
  2.0 16V                                      836 A3.000 102            11/93 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  2.0 16V Turbo                            175 A1.000 140            11/93 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  2.0 20V                                      182 A1.000 108            08/96 ➝ 04/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                                                               TB462                      167x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1137R6             6PK1137

  2.0 20V Turbo                            175 A3.000 162            08/96 ➝ 08/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                                                               TB462                      167x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1137R6             6PK1137
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...FIAT

  CROMA (154)
1600                                          154 A.048 61              12/85➝ 12/90 C                               08/86➝10/88                         SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             08/86➝10/88                         SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 H                       08/86➝10/88                         TB246                      110x18

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 08/86➝10/88,               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 0206424                                                       
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 08/86➝10/88,               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                                                   Ch. 0206425➝                                                        
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 08/86➝10/88               SVB10775                10x775

  1900 Turbo D i.d.                       154 D1.000 69              11/92➝ 12/96 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 1896623                  MVB1060R5             5PK1060

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr 1896624➝                   MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 1731342➝          MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB286                      170x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10740                10x740

  1900 Turbo D i.d.                      154 C6.000 66              05/89➝ 10/92 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 1896623                  MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  (154.LL, 154.PL)                                                    C                               Eng Nr 1896624➝                   MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB286                      170x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10710                10x710

  2000 16V                                   154 E1.000 101            08/92➝ 08/96 C                               electronic susp control (-)          SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 C                               electronic susp control (+)          SVB13775                13x775

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  2000 CHT                                   74              01/91➝ 09/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  2000 CHT (154.AC)                    154 A1.000 66              12/85➝ 02/89 C                               08/86➝, ➝ Ch. 0216250           SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 C                               08/86➝, Ch. 0216251➝            SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/86➝,                      SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 0216250                                                       
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/86➝, Ch. 0216251➝   MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 H                       08/86➝                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 08/86➝,                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 0206424                                                       
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 08/86➝, Ch. 0206425➝   SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 08/86➝,                      SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 0216250                                                       
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 08/86➝, Ch. 0216251➝   SVB13750                13x750
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...FIAT

...CROMA (154)
  2000 i.e. (154.AD)                     154 C3.000, 834 B.000 88              03/87 ➝ 09/92 C                               ➝02/91, ➝ Ch. 0216250           SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 C                               electronic susp control (-)          SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 C                               electronic susp control (+),         SVB13775                13x775

                                                                                                                   03/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/91                       SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝02/91                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-),                                 SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                                                   electronic susp control (-),                                          
                                                                                                                   03/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-),                                 SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                                                   electronic susp control (+),                                          
                                                                                                                   03/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/91,                      SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 0216250                                                       
                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(+), ➝02/91,                      SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 0216250                                                       
  2000 i.e. (154.AM)                     834 B.048 83              03/86 ➝ 09/90 C                               ➝ Ch. 0216250                      SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 0216251➝                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 0216251➝              MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 0216250             SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Ch. 0216251➝              SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 0216250             SVB10750                10x750

  2000 i.e. (154.AM, 154.LM)      154 C3.046, 834 B.146 85              10/87 ➝ 08/96 C                               electronic susp control (-),          SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                                                   03/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 C                               electronic susp control (+),         SVB13775                13x775

                                                                                                                   03/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             01/93➝                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             03/91➝01/93                         MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 H                       03/91➝                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-),                                 SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                                                   electronic susp control (-),                                          
                                                                                                                   03/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-),                                 SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                                                   electronic susp control (+),                                          
                                                                                                                   03/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 03/91➝                      SVB13750                13x750

  2000 i.e. Turbo                           834 C.146 111            11/86 ➝ 11/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 0216250                      SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 0216251➝                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 0216251➝              MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 0216250             SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Ch. 0216251➝              SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 0216250             SVB10750                10x750
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...FIAT

...CROMA (154)
  2000 i.e. Turbo (154.AM)           154 A2.000 114            12/85 ➝ 06/90 C                               ➝ Ch. 0216250                      SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 0216251➝                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 0216251➝              MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 0216250             SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 0216250             SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(+), Ch. 0216251➝              SVB13750                13x750

  2000 i.e. Turbo                          154 C4.046, 834 C.146 110            06/87 ➝ 08/96 C                               ➝02/91, ➝ Ch. 0216250           SVB10840                10x840

  (154.AM, 154.LM)                                                  C                               electronic susp control (-)          SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 C                               electronic susp control (+),         SVB13775                13x775

                                                                                                                   03/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             ➝01/93                               MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 D                             01/93➝                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/91                       SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝02/91                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-),                                 SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                                                   electronic susp control (-),                                          
                                                                                                                   03/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-),                                 SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                                                   electronic susp control (+),                                          
                                                                                                                   03/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/91,                      SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 0216250                                                       
                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(+), ➝02/91,                      SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 0216250                                                       
  2500 D                                       8144.67 55              12/85 ➝ 12/89 C                               06/86➝, ➝ Eng Nr 752412        SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 C                               06/86➝, Eng Nr 752413➝         SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             06/86➝                               SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 H                       06/86➝                               TB348                      99x19

                                                                                 L                              06/86➝                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 R                             06/86➝11/86                         SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                             11/86➝                               SVB13925                13x925

  2500 TD (154.AE)                      8144.91.2000 74              12/85 ➝ 08/89 C                               06/86➝08/87, ➝ Eng Nr 752412  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 C                               06/86➝08/87, Eng Nr 752413➝  SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             06/86➝08/87                         SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 H                       06/86➝08/87                         TB348                      99x19

                                                                                 L                              06/86➝08/87                         SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 R                             06/86➝11/86                         SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                             11/86➝08/87                         SVB13925                13x925

  2500 TD (154.LL, 154.PL)         8144.97, 8144.97 Y 85              05/89 ➝ 08/96 C                               ➝02/91, ➝ Eng Nr 752412        SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 C                               Eng. 814497Y                        SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 D                             04/95➝                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/93                               TB348                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       04/95➝                               TB448                      95x19

                                                                                 L                              ➝02/91                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

  2500 TDE                                   8144.97 S 77              12/91 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/93                               TB348                      99x19

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

  2500 V6                                     834 G.000 119            06/93 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1240R7             7PK1240

                                                                                 H                                                               TB383                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                              electronic susp control (-)          MVB763R4               4PK763

                                                                                 P                              electronic susp control (+)          MVB790R4               4PK790
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...FIAT

  CROMA (194)
1.8 16V                                      939 A4.000 103            12/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.9 D Multijet                             939A1.000 88              06/05 ➝ H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                    939A2.000 110            06/05 ➝ H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
  2.2 16V                                      194 A1.000 108            06/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.4 D Multijet                             939A3.000 147            06/05 ➝ H                                                               TB790                      199x24

  DOBLO (119)
1.2  (223AXA1A)                        223 A5.000 48              03/01 ➝ C                               ➝10/05                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/04,                      MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 0714685                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/04                               TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 H                       02/04➝10/05                         TB787                      129x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/04                               TBK277                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB915R3               3PK915

  1.3 D Multijet                             223 A9.000 62              10/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.4                                             350 A1.000 57              10/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB787                      129x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R3               3PK915

  1.6 16V (223AXD1A)                 182 B6.000 76              10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK089                    
  1.6 Natural Power                      182 B6.000 76              09/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK089                    
  1.9 D (223AXB1A)                     223 A6.000 46              03/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB608                      193x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05, ➝ Eng Nr 3646771       TBK352                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05, Eng Nr 3646772➝        TBK094                    
  1.9 D Multijet                             186A9.000 88              10/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
  1.9 JTD                                      223 A7.000, 223 B1.000 77              07/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
  1.9 JTD (223AXE1A)                  182 B9.000, 223 B2.000 74              10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03, ➝ Eng Nr 3646771       TBK104                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/03➝, Eng Nr 3646772➝        TBK283                    

  DOBLO Cargo (223)
1.2  (223ZXA1A)                        223 A5.000 48              03/01 ➝ C                               ➝01/04                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/04,                      MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 0714685                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/04,                      MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 0714686➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/04                      MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/04                               TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/04                               TBK277                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝01/04                       MVB915R3               3PK915

  1.3 D Multijet                             199 A2.000 55              10/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306
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...FIAT

...DOBLO Cargo (223)
  1.3 JTD 16V                               188 A9.000 51              05/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.4                                             350 A1.000 57              10/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB787                      129x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R3               3PK915

  1.6 16V (223ZXD1A)                 182 B6.000 76              10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK089                    
  1.6 Natural Power                      182 B6.000 76              09/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK089                    
  1.9 D (223ZXB1A)                     223 A6.000 46              03/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB608                      193x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05, ➝ Eng Nr 3646771       TBK352                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05, Eng Nr 3646772➝        TBK094                    
  1.9 JTD                                      77              07/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 3646772➝                   TBK283                    
  1.9 JTD (223ZXE1A)                  182 B9.000 74              10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03, ➝ Eng Nr 3646771       TBK104                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/03➝, Eng Nr 3646772➝        TBK283                    

  DUCATO Box
100 Multijet 2,2 D                      4HV 74              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  120 Multijet 2,3 D                      F1AE0481D 88              07/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1083R7             7PK1083

                                                                                 H                                                               TB723                      178x30

  160 Multijet Power 3,0 D           F1CE0481D 116            07/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1165R6             6PK1165

  DUCATO Box (230L)
1.9 D                                          230 A2.000 51              03/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               11/94➝08/98                         MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             11/94➝08/98                         MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       11/94➝08/98                         TB278                      173x25.4

                                                                                 P                              11/94➝08/98                         SVB10700                10x700

                                                    DJY 50              04/98 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝11/01           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝11/01          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/01                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  1.9 TD                                        DHX (XUD9TF/L) 66              04/98 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝11/01           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝11/01          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/01                               MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                    230 A3.000 60              03/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/98                 MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/98                  MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/98                 MVB962R6               6PK962

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB278                      173x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/98                               SVB10700                10x700

  1.9 TD CAT                                 230 A4.000 59              08/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/98                 MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/98                  MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/98                 MVB962R6               6PK962

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB278                      173x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/98                               SVB10700                10x700
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...FIAT

...DUCATO Box (230L)
  2.0                                             RFW 80              03/94 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/01                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝11/01                         MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0 JTD                                      RHV (DW10) 62              10/01 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/01                      MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/01                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.5 D                                          8140.67 62              03/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/98                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK037                    
  2.5 TDI                                       8140.47R 80              03/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/98                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK039                    
  2.5 TDI 4x4                                8140.47 85              05/98 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98, ➝ Eng Nr 2669395       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 C                               ➝08/98, Eng Nr 2669696➝        MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/98                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK039                    
  2.5 TDI Maxi                              8140.47 85              03/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/98                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK039                    
  2.8 D                                          8140.63 64              05/98 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝11/01                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/99, ➝ Eng Nr 2976898       MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             12/99➝11/01, Eng Nr 2976899➝ MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK039                    
  2.8 D  4x4                                  8140.63 64              08/98 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝11/01                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/99, ➝ Eng Nr 2976898       MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             12/99➝11/01, Eng Nr 2976899➝ MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK039                    
  2.8 JTD                                      8140.43S 94              11/00 ➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 C                               ➝09/01                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 03/01➝                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/01                               TB558                      154x30

                                                                                 H                       03/01➝                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/01                               TBK102                    
                                                                                 Z                        03/01➝                               TBK037                    
  2.8 JTD 4x4                               8140.43S 94              11/00 ➝ 04/02 C                               03/01➝                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             03/01➝                               MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             MAN, 03/01➝                        MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       03/01➝                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        03/01➝                               TBK037                    
  2.8 TDI                                       8140.43 90              10/97 ➝ 04/02 C                               05/98➝                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             05/98➝, ➝ Eng Nr 2976898       MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             05/98➝, Eng Nr 2976899➝        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB558                      154x30

                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝                               TBK102                    
  2.8 TDI 4x4                                8140.43 90              06/99 ➝ 04/02 C                               03/01➝                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             03/01➝                               MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             MAN, 03/01➝                        MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       03/01➝                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        03/01➝                               TBK037                    
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...FIAT

  DUCATO Box (244)
2.0                                             RFL 81              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0 Bipower                               81              11/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/03➝07/06                MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/03➝07/06               MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       06/03➝07/06                         TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        06/03➝07/06                         TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              06/03➝07/06                         MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0 JTD                                      RHV (DW10) 62              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04,                      MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7431901                                                       
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/04➝07/06,               MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                                                   Ch. 7431902➝                                                        
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.3 JTD                                      F1AE0481C 81              04/02 ➝ C                               ➝07/06, ➝ Eng Nr 0113089       MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/06                               MVB1083R7             7PK1083

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB723                      178x30

  2.8 JTD                                      8140.43S 94              04/02 ➝ C                               ➝07/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝07/06                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝07/06                        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK037                    
  2.8 JTD 4x4                               8140.43S 94              07/02 ➝ C                               ➝07/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝07/06                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝07/06                        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK037                    

  DUCATO Box (280)
1.8                                             169 B 49              01/82 ➝ 10/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  1.9 D                                          149 B1.000 52              01/88 ➝ 08/90 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 0889988                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 0889989➝                   MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB286                      170x25.4

  2.0                                             170 B 55              07/85 ➝ 08/90 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                    XN 1T 58              01/82 ➝ 08/90 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                    170 D 62              03/89 ➝ 08/90 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  2.4 D                                          8144.61 53              01/82 ➝ 08/90 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK045                    
  2.4 D 4x4                                   55              09/86 ➝ 05/90 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK045                    
  2.5 D                                          8144.67, CRD93L (U25-661) 55              01/82 ➝ 08/90 D                             09/86➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       09/86➝                               TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        09/86➝                               TBK045                    
  2.5 D 4x4                                   8144.67 55              03/89 ➝ 08/90 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK045                    

  DUCATO Box (290)
1.9 D                                          149 B1.000 52              07/90 ➝ 03/94 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 0889988                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 0889989➝                   MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB286                      170x25.4
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...FIAT

...DUCATO Box (290)
  1.9 TD                                        280 A1.000 60              03/89 ➝ 03/94 D                             Eng Nr 0889989➝                   MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB278                      173x25.4

  2.0  4x4                                     63              06/90 ➝ 05/94 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  2.5 D 4x4                                   8144.67 55              07/90 ➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
  2.5 TD                                        8140.27 70              07/90 ➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK039                    
  2.5 TD 4x4                                 8140.27 70              07/90 ➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK039                    

  DUCATO Bus
100 Multijet 2,2 D                      4HV 74              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  120 Multijet 2,3 D                      F1AE0481D 88              07/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1083R7             7PK1083

                                                                                 H                                                               TB723                      178x30

  160 Multijet Power 3,0 D           F1CE0481D 116            07/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1165R6             6PK1165

  DUCATO Bus (230)
1.9 D                                          D9B, DJY 50              04/98 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝11/01           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝11/01          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝10/00                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             Eng. D9B, A/C(-), PS, ➝10/00     MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             Eng. D9B, A/C(+), MS, ➝10/00    MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/01                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  1.9 D Combinato                        230 A2.000 51              06/95 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/98                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB278                      173x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/98                               SVB10700                10x700

  1.9 TD                                        DHX (XUD9TF/L) 66              04/98 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝11/01           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝11/01          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/01                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  1.9 TD Combinato                      230 A4.000 59              08/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/98                 MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/98                  MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/98                 MVB962R6               6PK962

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB278                      173x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/98                               SVB10700                10x700

  1.9 TD Panorama/Combinato     230 A3.000 60              03/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/98                 MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/98                  MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/98                 MVB962R6               6PK962

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB278                      173x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/98                               SVB10700                10x700

  2.0 JTD                                      RHV (DW10) 62              10/01 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/01                      MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/01                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0 Panorama/Combinato          RFW 80              03/94 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/01                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/01                               MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/01, ➝ Ch. 5355650           SVB10710                10x710
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...FIAT

...DUCATO Bus (230)
  2.5 D Combinato                        8140.67 62              08/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/98                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK037                    
  2.5 TDI 4x4                                8140.47 85              04/97 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝04/98, ➝ Eng Nr 2669395       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 C                               ➝04/98, Eng Nr 2669396➝        MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/98                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/98                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/98                               TBK039                    
  2.5 TDI Combinato                     8140.47R 80              08/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/98                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK039                    
  2.5 TDI Panorama/Combinato    8140.47 85              03/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/98                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK039                    
                                                    8140.47R 80              07/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/98                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK039                    
  2.8 D                                          8140.63 64              02/98 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝11/01                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 110A, ➝12/99,                  MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 2976898                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 120A, 12/99➝11/01,            MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 2976899➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK039                    
  2.8 JTD                                      8140.43S 94              11/00 ➝ 04/02 C                               03/01➝                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 03/01➝                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN, 03/01➝                        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       03/01➝                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        03/01➝                               TBK037                    
  2.8 JTD 4x4                               8140.43S 94              11/00 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝09/01                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             MAN, Alt. 120A, ➝09/01            MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/01                               TB558                      154x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/01                               TBK102                    
  2.8 TDI                                       8140.43 90              10/97 ➝ 04/02 C                               05/98➝                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             05/98➝, ➝ Eng Nr 2976898       MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB558                      154x30

                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝                               TBK102                    
  2.8 TDI 4x4                                8140.43 90              07/99 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝09/01                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/99, ➝ Eng Nr 2976898       MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             01/00➝09/01, Eng Nr 2976899➝ MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/01                               TB558                      154x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/01                               TBK102                    

  DUCATO Bus (244, Z_)
2.0                                             RFL 81              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0 Bipower                               81              11/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755
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...FIAT

...DUCATO Bus (244, Z_)
  2.0 JTD                                      RHV (DW10) 62              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04,                      MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7431901                                                       
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/04➝07/06,               MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                                                   Ch. 7431902➝                                                        
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.3 JTD                                      F1AE0481C 81              04/02 ➝ C                               ➝07/06, ➝ Eng Nr 0113089       MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/06                               MVB1083R7             7PK1083

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB723                      178x30

  2.8 JTD                                      8140.43S 94              04/02 ➝ C                               ➝07/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝07/06                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝07/06                        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK037                    
  2.8 JTD 4x4                               8140.43S 94              07/02 ➝ C                               ➝07/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝07/06                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝07/06                        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK037                    

  DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis
100 Multijet 2,2 D                      4HV 74              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  120 Multijet 2,3 D                      F1AE0481D 88              07/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1083R7             7PK1083

                                                                                 H                                                               TB723                      178x30

  160 Multijet Power 3,0 D           F1CE0481D 116            07/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1165R6             6PK1165

  DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230)
1.9 D                                          230 A2.000 51              03/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               11/94➝08/98                         MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             11/94➝08/98                         MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       11/94➝08/98                         TB278                      173x25.4

                                                                                 P                              11/94➝08/98                         SVB10700                10x700

                                                    DJY 50              04/98 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝11/01           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝11/01          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/01                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  1.9 TD                                        230 A3.000 60              03/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/98                 MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/98                  MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/98                 MVB962R6               6PK962

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB278                      173x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/98                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                    DHX (XUD9TF/L) 66              04/98 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝11/01           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝11/01          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/01                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  1.9 TD CAT                                 230 A4.000 59              08/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/98                 MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/98                  MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/98                 MVB962R6               6PK962

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB278                      173x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/98                               SVB10700                10x700

  2.0                                             RFW 80              06/98 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/01                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/01                               MVB755R4               4PK755
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...FIAT

...DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230)
  2.0  4x4                                     RFW 80              06/98 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/01                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/01                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.5 D                                          8140.67 62              03/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/98                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK037                    
  2.5 D 4x4                                   8140.67 62              03/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98, ➝ Eng Nr 2669395       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 C                               ➝08/98, Eng Nr 2669396➝        MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/98                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK037                    
  2.5 TDI                                       8140.47 85              03/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/98                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK039                    
                                                    8140.47R 80              03/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/98                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK039                    
  2.5 TDI 4x4                                8140.47 85              06/98 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝08/98, ➝ Eng Nr 2669395       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 C                               ➝08/98, Eng Nr 2669696➝        MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/98                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK039                    
  2.8 D                                          8140.63 64              02/98 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝11/01                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/99, ➝ Eng Nr 2976898       MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             12/99➝11/01, Eng Nr 2976899➝ MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK039                    
  2.8 JTD                                      8140.43S 94              11/00 ➝ 04/02 C                               03/01➝                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             03/01➝                               MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             MAN, 03/01➝                        MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       03/01➝                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        03/01➝                               TBK037                    
  2.8 TDI                                       8140.43 90              12/98 ➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 2976898                  MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB558                      154x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK102                    

  DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (244)
2.0 JTD                                      RHV (DW10) 62              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04,                      MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7431901                                                       
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/04➝07/06,               MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                                                   Ch. 7431902➝                                                        
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.3 JTD                                      F1AE0481C 81              04/02 ➝ C                               ➝07/06, ➝ Eng Nr 0113089       MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/06                               MVB1083R7             7PK1083

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB723                      178x30

  2.8 JTD                                      8140.43S 94              04/02 ➝ C                               ➝07/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝07/06                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝07/06                        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK037                    
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...FIAT

...DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (244)
  2.8 JTD 4x4                               8140.43S 94              10/02 ➝ C                               ➝07/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝07/06                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝07/06                        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK037                    

  DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (280)
1.9 D                                          149 B1.000 52              01/88 ➝ 08/90 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 0889988                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 0889989➝                   MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB286                      170x25.4

  2.0                                             170 B 55              07/85 ➝ 08/90 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                    170 D 62              08/88 ➝ 08/90 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  2.5 D                                          8144.67, CRD93L (U25-661) 55              07/82 ➝ 08/90 D                             09/86➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       09/86➝                               TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        09/86➝                               TBK045                    
  2.5 D 4x4                                   8144.67 55              03/89 ➝ 08/90 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK045                    
  2.5 TD                                        8144.21 68              01/86 ➝ 08/90 D                             09/86➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       09/86➝                               TB250                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        09/86➝                               TBK063                    

  DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (290)
1.9 TD                                        280 A1.000 60              03/89 ➝ 03/94 D                             06/90➝, Eng Nr 0889989➝        MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 H                       06/90➝                               TB278                      173x25.4

  2.0                                             170 D 62              07/90 ➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  2.0  4x4                                     63              06/90 ➝ 05/94 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  2.5 D                                          8144.67 55              07/90 ➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
  2.5 D 4x4                                   8144.67 55              07/90 ➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
  2.5 TD                                        8140.27 70              07/90 ➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK039                    
  2.5 TD 4x4                                 8140.27 70              07/90 ➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK039                    

  DUCATO Panorama (280)
1.8                                             51              07/82 ➝ 12/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  1.9 D                                          149 B1.000 52              02/87 ➝ 08/90 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 0889988                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 0889989➝                   MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB286                      170x25.4

  2.0                                             170 B 55              01/86 ➝ 08/90 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                    XN 1T 58              07/82 ➝ 05/85 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                    170 D 62              09/88 ➝ 08/90 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  2.4 D                                          8144.61 53              07/82 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK045                    
  2.5 D                                          8144.67, CRD93L (U25-661) 55              01/86 ➝ 08/90 D                             09/86➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       09/86➝                               TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        09/86➝                               TBK045                    
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...FIAT

...DUCATO Panorama (280)
  2.5 D 4x4                                   8144.67 55              01/87 ➝ 08/90 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK045                    
  2.5 TD                                        8144.21 68              01/87 ➝ 08/90 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB250                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK063                    
  2.5 TD 4x4                                 8144.21 68              01/86 ➝ 08/90 D                             09/86➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       09/86➝                               TB250                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        09/86➝                               TBK063                    

  DUCATO Panorama (290)
1.9 D                                          149 B1.000 52              07/90 ➝ 03/94 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 0889988                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 0889989➝                   MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB286                      170x25.4

  1.9 TD                                        280 A1.000 60              07/90 ➝ 03/94 D                             Eng Nr 0889989➝                   MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB278                      173x25.4

  2.0                                             170 D 62              07/90 ➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  2.0  4x4                                     63              06/90 ➝ 05/94 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  2.5 D                                          8144.67 55              07/90 ➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
  2.5 D 4x4                                   8144.67 55              07/90 ➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
  2.5 TD                                        8140.27 70              08/90 ➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK039                    
  2.5 TD 4x4                                 8140.27 70              01/91 ➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK039                    

  DUNA (146 B)
60 1.1                                        146 A6.000 43              01/87 ➝ 12/91 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB248                      118x15

  70 1.3                                        146 A5.000 49              01/87 ➝ 12/91 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB247                      120x15

  DS 1.7                                        149 B3.000 44              01/87 ➝ 12/91 D                             ➝03/91                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/91                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/91                               TBK040                    

  DUNA Weekend (146 B)
60 1.1                                        146 A6.000 43              01/87 ➝ 12/91 D                             06/87➝                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       06/87➝                               TB248                      118x15

  70 1.3                                        146 A5.000 49              01/87 ➝ 12/91 D                             06/87➝                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       06/87➝                               TB247                      120x15

  DS 1.7                                        149 B3.000 44              01/87 ➝ 12/91 D                             06/87➝12/89                         SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       06/87➝12/89                         TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                        06/87➝12/89                         TBK040                    

  ELBA (146_)
1.5                                             149 C1.000 55              01/92 ➝ 12/96 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB126                      118x19

  1.6                                             159 A3.000 62              04/89 ➝ 12/93 D                             11/93➝                               MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 H                       11/93➝                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        11/93➝                               TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              11/93➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                    69              01/94 ➝ 12/96 D                             ➝03/95                               MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             03/95➝                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

F
IA

T

kW

204

175-342 apps 2_Proof  03/11/2009  14:06  Page 204



...FIAT

...ELBA (146_)
  1.7 D                                          146 B2.000 43              04/89 ➝ 12/96 D                             MS, 04/91➝                          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, 04/91➝                           MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                       04/91➝                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                        04/91➝                               TBK040                    
                                                                                 P                              04/91➝                               MVB683R3               3PK683

  FIORINO (127)
900                                            100 GL.000 33              10/77 ➝ 12/84 D                             ➝06/84                               SVB10800                10x800

  1050                                          127 A.000 37              01/80 ➝ 12/87 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB121                      117x15

  FIORINO (147)
1.0                                             127 A.000 37              01/80 ➝ 12/87 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB121                      117x15

  1.1 60                                        146 A9.000 40              11/86 ➝ 04/88 D                             01/88➝                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB248                      118x15

  1.3                                             49              12/87 ➝ 08/93 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB247                      120x15

  1.3 Diesel                                   33              03/82 ➝ 12/87 D                             07/84➝                               SVB101060              10x1060

                                                                                 H                       07/84➝, ➝ Eng Nr 35570          TB577                      133x19

                                                                                 H                       07/84➝, Eng Nr 35571➝           TB143                      133x22

  1.5                                             149 C1.000 55              01/88 ➝ 08/93 D                             ➝10/92                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/92                               TB126                      118x19

  1.7 Diesel                                   149 B2.000 42              01/88 ➝ D                             ➝10/99                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/99                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/99                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/99                               TBK040                    
                                                    149 B3.000 44              12/87 ➝ 12/90 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK040                    

  FIORINO Box
1.3 D Multijet                             55              02/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  FIORINO Box (146 Uno)
60 1.1                                        146 A9.000 40              05/88 ➝ 12/93 D                             ➝10/92                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/92                               TB248                      118x15

  60 1.7 D                                     149 B3.000 44              05/88 ➝ 05/00 D                             ➝10/99                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/99                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/99                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/99                               TBK040                    
                                                    146 B2.000 42              05/88 ➝ 10/96 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK040                    
  65 1.7 TD                                   146 D7.000 46              01/97 ➝ 05/01 C                                                                       MVB648R3               3PK648

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK040                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB683R3               3PK683

  70 1.3                                        146 A5.000 49              01/88 ➝ 12/94 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB247                      120x15

  70 i.e. 1.4                                   146 C5.000, 146 D5.000 49              05/94 ➝ 05/01 D                             ➝03/95                               MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             03/95➝                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  75 i.e. 1.5                                   149 C1.000 55              05/88 ➝ 12/93 D                             ➝10/92                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/92                               TB126                      118x19
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...FIAT

...FIORINO Box (146 Uno)
  75 i.e. 1.6                                   146 C6.000, 146 D6.000 55              10/93 ➝ 05/01 D                             ➝03/95                               MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             03/95➝                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  FIORINO Pick up (146)
1.3                                             146 A5.000 49              01/88 ➝ 12/94 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB247                      120x15

  1.4                                             146 D5.000 49              05/94 ➝ 05/01 D                             ➝03/95                               MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             03/95➝                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  1.6                                             146 C6.000, 146 D6.000 55              01/94 ➝ 05/01 D                             ➝03/95                               MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             03/95➝                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  1.7 D                                          149 B3.000 44              05/88 ➝ 10/99 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK040                    
                                                    146 B2.000 42              10/93 ➝ 10/99 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, 05/96➝                           MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK040                    
                                                                                 P                              05/96➝                               MVB683R3               3PK683

  1.7 TD                                        146 D7.000 46              01/97 ➝ 05/01 C                                                                       MVB648R3               3PK648

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK040                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB683R3               3PK683

  FIORINO Pick up (147)
1.0                                             37              10/82 ➝ 10/87 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB121                      117x15

  1.1                                             41              09/87 ➝ 12/88 D                             01/88➝                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB248                      118x15

  1.3 D                                          127 A5.000 33              05/84 ➝ 12/88 D                             ➝12/87                               SVB101060              10x1060

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87, ➝ Eng Nr 35570          TB577                      133x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87, Eng Nr 35571➝           TB143                      133x22

  GRANDE PUNTO (199)
1.2                                             199 A4.000 48              10/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB787                      129x22

  1.3 D Multijet                             199 A2.000 55              10/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1318R6             6PK1318

                                                    199 A3.000 66              10/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  1.4                                             350 A1.000 57              10/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB787                      129x22

  1.4 16V                                      199 A6.000 70              10/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
  1.4 T-Jet                                     88              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
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...FIAT

...GRANDE PUNTO (199)
  1.9 D Multijet                             939A1.000 88              10/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
                                                    199 A5.000 96              10/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    

  IDEA
1.2 16V                                      188 A5.000 59              01/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
  1.3 D Multijet                             199 A3.000 66              10/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.3 JTD                                      188 A9.000 51              01/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.4                                             350 A1.000 57              10/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB787                      129x22

  1.4 16V                                      843 A1.000 70              01/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
  1.9 JTD                                      188 B2.000 74              01/04 ➝ D                             ➝06/06                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             06/06➝                               MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    

  LINEA
1.3 D Multijet                             199 A3.000 66              06/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  1.4                                             350 A1.000 57              06/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB787                      129x22

  1.4 T-Jet                                     88              09/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    

  MAREA (185)
1.2 16V                                      182 B2.000 60              10/98 ➝ C                               03/99➝08/00                         MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 03/99➝08/00                MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/99➝08/00               MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       03/99➝08/00                         TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                        03/99➝08/00                         TBK313                    
                                                                                 P                              03/99➝08/00                         MVB915R3               3PK915

  1.4 80 12V                                 182 A3.000 59              09/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/99                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/99                      MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/99                               TB470                      134x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/99                               TBK300                    
  1.6                                             76              09/00 ➝ 08/02 C                               ➝06/01                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 0571417         MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.6 100 16V                               182 A4.000 76              09/96 ➝ C                               ➝08/00                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/00                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.6 100 16V Bipower                 185 A3.000, 186 A4.000 76              04/99 ➝ C                               ➝08/00                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/00                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               MVB668R3               3PK668
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...FIAT

...MAREA (185)
  1.8 115 16V                               182 A2.000 83              09/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB468                      168x24

  1.9 JTD 105                               182 B4.000 77              04/99 ➝ 01/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
  1.9 JTD 110                               186 A6.000 81              01/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/02                       MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/02                               TBK283                    
  1.9 TD 100                                 182 A7.000 74              09/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB608                      193x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK352                    
  1.9 TD 75                                   182 A8.000 55              09/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB608                      193x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK352                    
  2.0 150 20V                               182 A1.000 108            09/96 ➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                                                               TB462                      167x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                    185 A8.000 110            01/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB559                      166x24

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB1137R6             6PK1137

  2.0 155 20V                               182 B7.000 113            04/99 ➝ 01/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB462                      167x24

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               MVB1137R6             6PK1137

  2.4 JTD 130                               185 A6.000, 839 A5.000 96              04/99 ➝ D                             Eng. 185A6000, A/C(-), ➝08/00   MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 185A6000, A/C(+), ➝08/00   MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. 185A6000, ➝08/00            TBK104                    
  2.4 TD 125                                 185 A2.000 91              09/96 ➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 543351          MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 543352➝           MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB608                      193x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK352                    

  MAREA Weekend (185)
1.2 16V                                      182 B2.000 60              10/98 ➝ C                               03/99➝08/00                         MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 03/99➝08/00                MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/99➝08/00               MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       03/99➝08/00                         TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                        03/99➝08/00                         TBK313                    
                                                                                 P                              03/99➝08/00                         MVB915R3               3PK915

  1.4 80 12V                                 182 A3.000 59              09/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/99                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/99                      MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/99                               TB470                      134x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/99                               TBK300                    
  1.6 100 16V                               182 A4.000 76              09/96 ➝ C                               ➝08/00                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/00                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.8 115 16V                               182 A2.000 83              09/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB468                      168x24

  1.9 JTD 105                               182 B4.000 77              04/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/03                       MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/03                      MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/03                               TBK283                    
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...FIAT

...MAREA Weekend (185)
  1.9 JTD 110                               186 A6.000 81              01/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/03                       MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/03                      MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/03                               TBK283                    
  1.9 TD 100                                 182 A7.000 74              09/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/03                       MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/99➝06/03               MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB608                      193x24

                                                                                 H                       03/99➝06/03                         TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK352                    
                                                                                 Z                        03/99➝06/03                         TBK283                    
  1.9 TD 75                                   182 A8.000 55              09/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB608                      193x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK352                    
  2.0 150 20V                               182 A1.000 108            09/96 ➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                                                               TB462                      167x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                    185 A8.000 110            01/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/02                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB559                      166x24

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/02                               MVB1137R6             6PK1137

  2.0 155 20V                               182 B7.000 113            04/99 ➝ 01/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB462                      167x24

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               MVB1137R6             6PK1137

  2.4 JTD 130                               185 A6.000, 839 A5.000 96              04/99 ➝ D                             Eng. 185A6000, A/C(-), ➝08/00   MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 185A6000, A/C(+), ➝08/00   MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. 185A6000, ➝08/00            TBK104                    
  2.4 TD 125                                 185 A2.000 91              09/96 ➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 543351          MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 543352➝           MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB608                      193x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK352                    

  MULTIPLA (186)
1.6 100 16V (186AXA1A)          182 A4.000 76              04/99 ➝ C                               ➝06/01                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.6 16V Bipower (186AMB1A)   186 A4.000 76              04/99 ➝ C                               ➝06/01                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/03                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/03                               TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/03                               MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.6 16V Bipower (186AXC1A)    182 B6.000 76              10/01 ➝ D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.6 16V Blupower (186AGB1A) 182 B6.000 70              04/02 ➝ D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.6 16V Blupower (186AMA1A) 186 A3.000 70              04/99 ➝ C                               ➝06/01                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/05                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05                               TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/05                               MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.9 JTD  (186AXE1A)                 186A9.000 88              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
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...FIAT

...MULTIPLA (186)
  1.9 JTD 105 (186AXB1A)          182 B4.000 77              04/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 4114649                  TBK283                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 4114650➝                   TBK329                    
  1.9 JTD 110                               186 A6.000 81              03/01 ➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 4114649                  TBK283                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 4114650➝                   TBK329                    
  1.9 JTD 115                               186 A8.000 85              07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 4114649                  TBK283                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 4114650➝                   TBK329                    

  PALIO (178BX)
1.0                                             45              04/96 ➝ C                               06/97➝10/03                         MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 06/97➝10/03          MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 06/97➝10/03          MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 06/97➝10/03           MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                 H                       06/97➝10/03                         TB798                      131x17

                                                    56              04/96 ➝ C                               06/97➝10/03                         MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 06/97➝10/03          MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 06/97➝10/03          MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 06/97➝10/03           MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                 H                       06/97➝10/03                         TB798                      131x17

  1.2                                             178 E2.000 54              06/98 ➝ C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Eng Nr 0714685    MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Eng Nr 0714686➝     MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TB660                      108x15

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 9042884➝                   TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TBK085                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 9042884➝                   TBK277                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB915R3               3PK915

  1.4                                             178 B2.000 51              04/96 ➝ C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10690                10x690

  1.4  CAT                                     178 B2.016 51              04/96 ➝ C                               07/00➝08/01                         MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                               09/99➝07/00                         MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             09/99➝08/01                         MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 H                       09/99➝08/01                         TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 P                              09/99➝08/01                         SVB10690                10x690

  1.6 16V                                      178 B3.000 74              04/96 ➝ C                               07/97➝                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             07/97➝10/99                         MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             10/99➝                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       07/97➝                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        07/97➝                               TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                              07/97➝                               MVB668R3               3PK668
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...FIAT

  PALIO Weekend (178DX)
1.2  (178DX.G1A)                      178 B5.000 54              04/96 ➝ 02/01 C                               07/97➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 07/97➝,                      MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 0714685                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 07/97➝,                      MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 0714686➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/97➝                      MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       07/97➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB660                      108x15

                                                                                 H                       07/97➝, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 Z                        07/97➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TBK085                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/97➝, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TBK277                    
                                                                                 P                              07/97➝                               MVB915R3               3PK915

  1.2  (178DYA1A)                        188 A4.000 44              02/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                 H                                                               TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK277                    
  1.6 16V (178DX.D1A)                178 B3.000 74              04/96 ➝ 02/01 C                               07/97➝                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             07/97➝02/00                         MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             10/99➝                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       07/97➝                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        07/97➝                               TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                              07/97➝                               MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.6 16V (178DYC1A06)             182 B6.000 76              02/01 ➝ C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.7 TD (178DX.H1A)                  176 A3.000 51              04/96 ➝ 03/01 C                               07/97➝, ➝ Eng Nr 02138439     MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 C                               07/97➝, Eng Nr 02138440➝      MVB905R4               4PK905

                                                                                 D                             07/97➝                               MVB986R6               6PK986

                                                                                 H                       07/97➝                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                        07/97➝                               TBK040                    
                                                                                 P                              07/97➝                               MVB720R3               3PK720

  1.9 D (178DYD1A07)                 223 A6.000 46              03/01 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 H                                                               TB608                      193x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 3646771                  TBK352                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 3646772➝                   TBK094                    

  PANDA (141A_)
650                                            141 A.000 22              01/82 ➝ 07/04 D                             ➝04/86                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/86, Ch. 5175082➝            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/86, Ch. 5643428,6160408➝ SVB101025              10x1025

                                                    22              01/82 ➝ 07/04 D                             ➝04/86                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/86, ➝ Ch. 5643427,          SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                                                   6160407                                                               
                                                                                 D                             ➝04/86, Ch. 5643428,6160408➝ SVB101025              10x1025

  750 (141AA)                              156 A4.000 25              01/86 ➝ 01/95 D                             05/86➝                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                       05/86➝                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                        05/86➝                               TBK006                    
  750 (141AI)                               141 B.000 25              01/86 ➝ 01/95 D                             05/86➝12/93                         SVB10800                10x800

  750 (141AM) CAT                      156 A4.048 25              01/95 ➝ 12/97 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK006                    
  800                                            25              02/81 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  900                                            100 GL3.000, 146 A.000 33              10/80 ➝ 06/94 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                    1170 A1.046 29              04/92 ➝ 12/96 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  950 4x4                                     A 112 B1.054 35              09/83 ➝ 12/86 D                             05/84➝04/86                         SVB10800                10x800

  1000                                          156 A2.100 32              01/86 ➝ 04/92 H                       05/86➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 H                       05/86➝, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        05/86➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TBK006                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/86➝, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TBK314                    
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...FIAT

...PANDA (141A_)
  1000 4x4                                   156 A2.100, 156 A3.100 32              01/86 ➝ 07/89 H                       05/86➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 H                       05/86➝, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        05/86➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TBK006                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/86➝, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TBK314                    
                                                    156 A3.000 37              01/86 ➝ 12/92 D                             ➝04/86                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       05/86➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 H                       05/86➝, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        05/86➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TBK006                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/86➝, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TBK314                    
                                                    141 C2.000, 156 A2.246 33              05/86 ➝ 12/94 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 4233955                  SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 4233956➝                   MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 9042884➝                   TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TBK006                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 9042884➝                   TBK314                    
  1000 i.e. CAT                             141 C2.000, 156 A2.246 33              10/87 ➝ 08/98 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 4233955                  SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 4233956➝                   MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 9042884➝                   TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TBK006                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 9042884➝                   TBK314                    
  1100                                          156 C.046 37              05/91 ➝ 12/99 D                             ➝01/93                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             01/93➝03/95                         MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/95, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/95, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/95, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TBK006                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/95, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TBK314                    
                                                    176 B2.000, 187 A1.000 40              02/95 ➝ 09/03 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 0714685                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             09/00➝, Eng Nr 0714685➝        MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 H                                                               TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. 176B2000, ➝08/00,           TBK006                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. 187A1000                       TBK314                    
  1100 4x4                                   176 B2.000 40              02/95 ➝ 07/04 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 0714685                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             09/00➝, Eng Nr 0714685➝        MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 H                                                               TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK314                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TBK006                    
  1100 Trekking 4x4                     156 C.046 37              10/91 ➝ 07/04 D                             ➝01/93                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             01/93➝03/95                         MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/95, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/95, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/95, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TBK006                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/95, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TBK314                    
  1300 D                                       156 A5.000 27              04/86 ➝ 12/92 D                             ➝04/91                               SVB101060              10x1060

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/91                               TB143                      133x22

  PANDA (169)
1.1                                             187 A1.000 40              09/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 2533527                  TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 2533528➝                   TB794                      125x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 2533527                  TBK314                    
  1.2                                             188 A4.000 44              09/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 2533528                  TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 2533529➝                   TB787                      129x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 2533528                  TBK277                    
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...FIAT

...PANDA (169)
  1.2  4x4                                     188 A4.000 44              10/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 2533528                  TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 2533529➝                   TB787                      129x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 2533528                  TBK277                    
  1.2 Bi-Power                              188 A4.000 44              01/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 2533528                  TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 2533529➝                   TB787                      129x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 2533528                  TBK277                    
  1.3 JTD                                      188 A9.000 51              09/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.3 JTD 4x4                               188 A9.000 51              10/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.4                                             169 A3.000 74              10/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    

  PANDA Van (141_)
1.2                                             44              09/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 2533528                  TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 2533529➝                   TB787                      129x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 2533528                  TBK277                    
  1.2  X                                         44              09/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 2533528                  TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 2533529➝                   TB787                      129x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 2533528                  TBK277                    
  1.3 JTD                                      55              06/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

                                                    51              03/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  750                                            141 B.000 25              01/86 ➝ 07/92 D                             05/91➝                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             10/88➝04/91                         SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                       10/88➝04/91                         TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                        10/88➝04/91                         TBK006                    
  1000                                          156 A2.100, 156 A3.100 32              01/86 ➝ 02/92 H                       05/86➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 H                       05/86➝, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        05/86➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TBK006                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/86➝, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TBK314                    
  1000 i.e                                      156 A2.246 33              08/92 ➝ 02/04 D                             ➝08/00, ➝ Eng Nr 4233955       SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/00, Eng Nr 4233956➝        MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TBK006                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TBK314                    
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...FIAT

  PUNTO (176)
1.4 GT Turbo                              176 A4.000 98              01/94 ➝ 09/96 C                               ➝04/95                               MVB1000R3             3PK1000

                                                                                 C                               04/95➝                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10690                10x690

                                                    176 B6.000 96              09/96 ➝ 09/99 C                                                                       MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10690                10x690

  1.7 D                                          176 B3.000 42              04/94 ➝ 09/97 D                                                                     MVB938R6               6PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK040                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB720R3               3PK720

  1.7 TD                                        176 A5.000 52              01/94 ➝ 09/99 C                                                                       MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 01815651        MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 01815652➝         MVB938R6               6PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB986R6               6PK986

                                                                                 H                                                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK040                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB720R3               3PK720

                                                    176 A3.000 51              01/94 ➝ 09/99 C                                                                       MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 01815651        MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 01815652➝         MVB938R6               6PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB986R6               6PK986

                                                                                 H                                                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK040                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB720R3               3PK720

  55 1.1                                        176 A6.000, 176 B2.000 40              09/93 ➝ 09/99 C                               PS, ➝11/96                           MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝11/96                 MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/96                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 H                       12/96➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB357                      107x19

                                                                                 H                       12/96➝, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/96                               TBK006                    
                                                                                 Z                        12/96➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TBK043                    
                                                                                 Z                        12/96➝, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TBK314                    
                                                                                 P                              12/96➝                               MVB915R3               3PK915
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...FIAT

...PUNTO (176)
  60 1.2                                        176 A7.000 43              01/94 ➝ 09/99 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 7882272                  MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr 7882273➝                   MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 7882272         MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 7882273➝          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TB660                      108x15

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 9042884➝                   TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TBK085                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 9042884➝                   TBK277                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB915R3               3PK915

                                                    176 B1.000, 176 B4.000 44              03/94 ➝ 09/99 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 7882272                  MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr 7882273➝                   MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 7882272         MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 7882273➝          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TB660                      108x15

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 9042884➝                   TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TBK085                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 9042884➝                   TBK277                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB915R3               3PK915

  60 TD 1.7                                   176 B7.000 46              09/96 ➝ 09/99 C                                                                       MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 01815651        MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 01815652➝         MVB938R6               6PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB986R6               6PK986

                                                                                 H                                                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK040                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB720R3               3PK720

  75 1.2                                        176 A8.000 54              01/94 ➝ 09/99 C                               ➝10/98, ➝ Eng Nr 7882272       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 C                               ➝10/98, Eng Nr 7882273➝        MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/98                       MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/98,                      MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 7882272                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/98,                      MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 7882273➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB660                      108x15

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/98, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TBK085                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/98, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TBK277                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/98, ➝ Eng Nr 5795654       MVB940R3               3PK940

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/98, Eng Nr 5795655➝        MVB915R3               3PK915

  85 16V 1.2                                 176 B9.000 63              04/97 ➝ 09/99 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 7882272                  MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr 7882273➝                   MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 7882272         MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 7882273➝          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB915R3               3PK915

  90 1.6                                        176 A9.000 65              01/94 ➝ 04/97 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 09396121                 MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr 09396122➝                 MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10690                10x690
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...FIAT

  PUNTO (188)
1.2 16V 80 (188.233, .235,       188 A5.000 59              09/99 ➝ C                               RHA(+), ➝04/06                     MVB835R4               4PK835

  .253, .255, .333, .353, .639, .63)                              D                             A/C(-), ➝04/06,                      MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 0714685                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/06,                      MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 0714686➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), LHD, ➝04/06,               MVB1175R5             5PK1175

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 0616579                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), LHD, 01/02➝04/06,        MVB1155R5             5PK1155

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 0616580➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA, ➝04/06               MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/06                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/06                               TBK313                    
  1.2 60 (188.030, .050,              188 A4.000 44              09/99 ➝ C                               RHA(+)                                MVB835R4               4PK835

  .130, .150, .230, .250)                                            D                             A/C(-), LHD, Eng Nr 0714686➝    MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA, Euro 3 (D3)            MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), LHD, ➝01/02                MVB1175R5             5PK1175

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), LHD, 01/02➝                MVB1155R5             5PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA, Euro 3 (D3)           MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 2533528                  TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 2533529➝                   TB787                      129x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 2533528                  TBK277                    
  1.2 Natural Power                      188 A4.000 44              09/03 ➝ C                               RHA(+)                                MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 0714685         MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 0714686➝          MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R5             5PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 2533529➝                   TB787                      129x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK277                    
  1.3 JTD 16V                               188 A9.000 51              06/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/06                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/06                      MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.4                                             843 A1.000 70              09/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK313                    
  1.8 130 HGT (188.738, .718)     183 A1.000, 188 A6.000 96              09/99 ➝ D                             ➝08/00                               MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 D                             02/02➝05/02                         MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             05/02➝10/05                         MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             09/00➝02/02                         MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝10/05                         TB559                      166x24

                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝10/05                         TBK345                    
  1.9 DS 60 (188.031, .                188 A3.000 44              09/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB825R6               6PK825

  051, .231, .251)                                                      D                             A/C(+), ➝04/02                      MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/02➝10/03               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB608                      193x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03                               TBK094                    
  1.9 JTD                                      188 A7.000 63              10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/02                      MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/02➝10/05               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK283                    
                                                    188 B2.000 74              06/03 ➝ D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05, ➝ Eng Nr 4115088       TBK283                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05, Eng Nr 4115089➝        TBK329                    
  1.9 JTD 80 (188.237,                188 A2.000 59              09/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB825R6               6PK825

  .257, .337, .357)                                                     D                             A/C(+), ➝04/02                      MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/02➝10/03               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03                               TBK283                    
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...FIAT

  PUNTO Convertible (176C)
60 1.2                                        176 A7.000 43              04/94 ➝ 06/00 C                               ➝03/97, ➝ Eng Nr 7882272       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 C                               ➝03/97, Eng Nr 7882273➝        MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/97                       MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/97,                      MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 7882272                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/97,                      MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 7882273➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝03/97                               TB660                      108x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/97                               TBK085                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝03/97                               MVB915R3               3PK915

                                                    176 B1.000, 176 B4.000 44              05/95 ➝ 06/00 C                               Eng. 176B4000, 04/97➝,           MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 7882272                                                   
                                                                                 C                               Eng. 176B4000, 04/97➝,           MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 7882273➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 176B4000, A/C(-), 04/97➝   MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 176B4000,                      MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                                                   A/C(+), 04/97➝,                                                      
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 7882272                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 176B4000,                      MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                                                   A/C(+), 04/97➝,                                                      
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 7882273➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       04/97➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB660                      108x15

                                                                                 H                       04/97➝, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. 176B4000, 04/97➝,           TBK085                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. 176B4000, 04/97➝,           TBK277                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 9042884➝                                                   
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 176B4000, 04/97➝            MVB915R3               3PK915

  85 16V 1.2                                 176 B9.000 63              04/97 ➝ 06/00 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 7882272                  MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr 7882273➝                   MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 7882272         MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 7882273➝          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB915R3               3PK915

  90 1.6                                        176 A9.000 65              04/94 ➝ 04/97 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 09396121                 MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr 09396122➝                 MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10690                10x690

  PUNTO Van (176L)
1.1                                             176 B2.000 40              04/96 ➝ 02/00 C                               PS, ➝11/96                           MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝11/96                 MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/96                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 H                       12/96➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB357                      107x19

                                                                                 H                       12/96➝, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/96                               TBK006                    
                                                                                 Z                        12/96➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TBK043                    
                                                                                 Z                        12/96➝, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TBK314                    
                                                                                 P                              12/96➝                               MVB915R3               3PK915

  1.7 D                                          176 B3.000 42              04/96 ➝ 02/00 D                             ➝11/96                               MVB938R6               6PK938

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/96                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/96                               TBK040                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/96                               MVB720R3               3PK720
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...FIAT

...PUNTO Van (176L)
  1.7 TD                                        176 A5.000 52              04/96 ➝ 02/00 C                               ➝03/97                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/97,                      MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 01815651                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/97,                      MVB938R6               6PK938

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01815652➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/97                      MVB986R6               6PK986

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/97                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/97                               TBK040                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝03/97                               MVB720R3               3PK720

  PUNTO Van (188AX)
1.2 60                                        188 A4.000 44              02/00 ➝ C                               RHA(+), 09/00➝10/05              MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝10/05,               MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 0714685                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝10/05,               MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 0714686➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), LHD, 01/02➝10/05         MVB1155R5             5PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), LHD, 09/00➝01/02         MVB1175R5             5PK1175

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA, 09/00➝10/05         MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝10/05,                        TB649                      129x15

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 2533528                                                   
                                                                                 H                       09/00➝10/05, Eng Nr 2533529➝ TB787                      129x22

                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝10/05,                        TBK277                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 2533528                                                   
  1.3 JTD                                      51              06/03 ➝ 10/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.9 D 60                                     188 A3.000 44              02/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝10/03                MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/02➝10/03               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝04/02               MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝10/03                         TB608                      193x24

                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝10/03                         TBK094                    
  1.9 JTD                                      188 A7.000 63              02/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 09/01➝10/05                MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/02➝10/05               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/01➝04/02               MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 H                       09/01➝10/05                         TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        09/01➝10/05                         TBK283                    

  REGATA (138)
60 Diesel 1.7                              149 B3.000 44              05/85 ➝ 03/89 D                             09/86➝10/88                         SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       09/86➝10/88                         TB349                      141x25.4

                                                    138 B6.000 43              09/83 ➝ 12/86 D                             06/84➝08/86                         SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                       06/84➝08/86                         TB150                      138x25.4

  65 Diesel 1.9                              149 A1.000 48              04/84 ➝ 07/89 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. 7056787,       SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                                                   7380450                                                               
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. 7056788,           SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                                                   7380451➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB836R5               5PK836

                                                                                 H                       A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 7056787,7380450  TB186                      139x25.4

                                                                                 H                       A/C(-), Ch. 7056788,7380451➝   TB350                      143x25.4

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+)                                 TB351                      126x25.4

                                                                                 N                                A/C(+)                                 TB352                      57x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), Eng Nr 387355➝            SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10775                10x775
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...FIAT

...REGATA (138)
  70 1.3                                        149 A3.000, 149 A7.000 48              09/83 ➝ 07/89 C                               ➝08/86                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/86                      SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                       A/C(-), MAN, ➝08/86,               TB114                      116x19

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 5771822                                                   
                                                                                 H                       A/C(+), ➝08/86                      TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+), ➝08/86                      TB248                      118x15

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), ➝08/86                      SVB10690                10x690

                                                    138 B2.000 50              09/83 ➝ 07/86 C                                                                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                       A/C(-), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 5771822  TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+)                                 TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+)                                 TB248                      118x15

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  75 1.5                                        138 B3.048, 138 C3.048 55              12/83 ➝ 12/87 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/86                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/86                      SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                       A/C(-), ➝08/86                       TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+), ➝08/86                      TB248                      118x15

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), ➝08/86                      SVB10690                10x690

  80 Turbo Diesel 1.9                    831 D1.000 59              05/86 ➝ 07/89 D                             09/86➝                               MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 H                       09/86➝                               TB351                      126x25.4

                                                                                 N                                09/86➝                               TB352                      57x19

                                                                                 P                              09/86➝                               SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/86➝,                      SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 387354                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/86➝,                      SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 387355➝                                                     
  85 1.5                                        149 A5.000 58              05/85 ➝ 12/87 C                               ➝08/86                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/86                      SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+), ➝08/86                      TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+), ➝08/86                      TB248                      118x15

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), ➝08/86                      SVB10690                10x690

  85 1.6                                        149 A.000 60              10/83 ➝ 06/90 C                               Left, ➝08/85                         SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 C                               Right, ➝08/85                        SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/85, ➝ Ch. 7409423           SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/85, Ch. 7409424➝            SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/85, ➝ Eng Nr 1484418       TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/85, Eng Nr 1484419➝        TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/85, Eng Nr 1484419➝        TB246                      110x18

                                                                                 P                              Left, ➝08/85                         SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 P                              Right, ➝08/85                        SVB10813                10x813

  85 Super 1.5                              138 B3.000 60              09/83 ➝ 04/85 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+)                                 TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+)                                 TB248                      118x15

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  90 i.e. 1.6                                   149 C2.000 66              01/87 ➝ 07/89 C                               Left                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 C                               Right                                   SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Right                          SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Right                          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Left                                     SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB249                      138x18

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 1484418                  TB112                      144x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 1484419➝                   TB200                      143x19

                                                                                 P                              Left                                     SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 P                              Right                                   SVB10813                10x813
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...FIAT

...REGATA (138)
  100 Super 1.6                            149 A2.000, 149 A4.000 74              10/83 ➝ 12/90 C                               Left, ➝06/89                         SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 C                               Right, ➝06/89                        SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Right, ➝06/89               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Right, ➝06/89              SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Left, ➝06/89                         SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/89                               TB249                      138x18

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/89, ➝ Eng Nr 1484418       TB112                      144x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng. 138AR000, ➝06/89,           TB200                      143x19

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1484419➝                                                   
                                                                                 P                              Left, ➝06/89                         SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 P                              Right, ➝06/89                        SVB10813                10x813

                                                    70              10/83 ➝ 07/89 C                               Left                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 C                               Right                                   SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Right                          SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Right                          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Left                                     SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB249                      138x18

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 1484418                  TB112                      144x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 1484419➝                   TB200                      143x19

                                                                                 P                              Left                                     SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 P                              Right                                   SVB10813                10x813

  REGATA Weekend
60 Diesel 1.7                              149 B3.000 44              01/84 ➝ 12/89 D                             09/86➝06/89                         SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       09/86➝06/89                         TB349                      141x25.4

  65 Diesel 1.9                              149 A1.000 48              04/84 ➝ 07/89 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. 7056787,       SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                                                   7380450                                                               
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. 7056788,           SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                                                   7380451➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB836R5               5PK836

                                                                                 H                       A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 7056787,7380450  TB186                      139x25.4

                                                                                 H                       A/C(-), Ch. 7056788,7380451➝   TB350                      143x25.4

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+)                                 TB351                      126x25.4

                                                                                 N                                A/C(+)                                 TB352                      57x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), Eng Nr 387355➝            SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10775                10x775

  70 1.3                                        138 B2.000 50              01/84 ➝ 07/89 C                               ➝08/86                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/86                      SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                       A/C(-), MAN, ➝08/86,               TB114                      116x19

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 5771822                                                   
                                                                                 H                       A/C(+), ➝08/86                      TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+), ➝08/86                      TB248                      118x15

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), ➝08/86                      SVB10690                10x690

  75 1.5                                        138 B3.048, 138 C3.048 55              09/84 ➝ 07/89 C                               ➝08/86                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/86                      SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+), ➝08/86                      TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+), ➝08/86                      TB248                      118x15

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), ➝08/86                      SVB10690                10x690

  80 Turbo Diesel 1.9                    831 D1.000 59              05/86 ➝ 07/89 D                             09/86➝                               MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 H                       09/86➝                               TB351                      126x25.4

                                                                                 N                                09/86➝                               TB352                      57x19

                                                                                 P                              09/86➝                               SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/86➝,                      SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 387354                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/86➝,                      SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 387355➝                                                     
  85  1.5                                       60              01/84 ➝ 04/89 C                               ➝08/86                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/86                      SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+), ➝08/86                      TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+), ➝08/86                      TB248                      118x15

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), ➝08/86                      SVB10690                10x690
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...FIAT

...REGATA Weekend
  100  1.6 (RF)                             149 A4.000 74              09/84 ➝ 12/86 C                               Left                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 C                               Right                                   SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Right                          SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Right                          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Left                                     SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB249                      138x18

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 1484418                  TB112                      144x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 1484419➝                   TB200                      143x19

                                                                                 P                              Left                                     SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 P                              Right                                   SVB10813                10x813

  100 i.e. 1.6                                 74              01/87 ➝ 12/90 C                               Left, ➝06/89                         SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 C                               Right, ➝06/89                        SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Right, ➝06/89               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Right, ➝06/89              SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Left, ➝06/89                         SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/89                               TB249                      138x18

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/89, ➝ Eng Nr 1484418       TB112                      144x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/89, Eng Nr 1484419➝        TB200                      143x19

                                                                                 P                              Left, ➝06/89                         SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 P                              Right, ➝06/89                        SVB10813                10x813

  RITMO I (138A)
60 1.0                                        127 A6.000 44              09/78 ➝ 09/82 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 408850                    SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 408851➝                    SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/79                               TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 H                       02/79➝                               TB121                      117x15

  65 1.3                                        138 A1.000 48              01/78 ➝ 09/82 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB114                      116x19

  70 1.3                                        149 A3.000, 149 A7.000 48              11/83 ➝ 08/85 C                                                                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  75 1.5                                        138 A2.000, 138 C3.048 55              01/78 ➝ 10/82 C                               05/80➝                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), SPI, 05/80➝                 SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/80➝                      SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                       A/C(-), 05/80➝                       TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+), 05/80➝                      TB248                      118x15

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), 05/80➝                      SVB10690                10x690

  75 i.e. 1.5                                   138 C2.048, 149 C1.000 55              10/85 ➝ 05/87 D                             A/C(-), MPI                            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), SPI                            SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                       A/C(-)                                  TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+)                                 TB248                      118x15

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  85 1.5                                        138 A4.000 63              01/81 ➝ 09/82 C                                                                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), SPI                            SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                       A/C(-)                                  TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+)                                 TB248                      118x15

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  90 i.e. 1.6                                   149 C2.000 66              09/85 ➝ 12/87 D                             ➝ Ch. 4880207                      SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4880208➝                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 1484451                  TB112                      144x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 4880208➝                       TB249                      138x18

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 1484452➝,                  TB200                      143x19

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4880207                                                       
  105 Sport 1.6                             138 AR.000 77              05/81 ➝ 12/82 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4880208➝                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 1484451                  TB112                      144x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 4880208➝                       TB249                      138x18

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 1484452➝,                  TB200                      143x19

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4880207                                                       
  125 TC Abarth 2.0                      138 AR1.000 92              11/81 ➝ 09/82 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB122                      148x19

F
IA

T

kW

221

175-342 apps 2_Proof  03/11/2009  14:07  Page 221



...FIAT

  RITMO II (138A)
60 1.1                                        138 B.000, 138 B1.000, 40              10/82 ➝ 10/85 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                    138 C1.000                              D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

                                                    146 A4.048 43              04/85 ➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  60 Diesel 1.7                              138 C.000, 149 B3.000 44              05/85 ➝ 12/87 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                                                               TB349                      141x25.4

                                                    138 B6.000 43              10/82 ➝ 10/85 C                               03/83➝04/85                         SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                       03/83➝04/85                         TB150                      138x25.4

  70 1.3                                        138 B2.000 50              01/83 ➝ 04/85 C                                                                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  75 1.5                                        55              09/85 ➝ 12/88 C                               ➝08/88                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), SPI, ➝08/88                 SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/88                      SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                       A/C(-), ➝08/88                       TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+), ➝08/88                      TB248                      118x15

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), ➝08/88                      SVB10690                10x690

  75 1.5 CAT                                 138 C2.048, 149 C1.000 55              09/85 ➝ 12/88 C                               ➝08/88                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/88                       SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/88                      SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                       A/C(-), ➝08/88                       TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+), ➝08/88                      TB248                      118x15

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), ➝08/88                      SVB10690                10x690

  80 Turbo Diesel 1.9                    831 D1.000 59              12/85 ➝ 12/87 D                                                                     MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB351                      126x25.4

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB352                      57x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10740                10x740

  85 1.5                                        138 B3.000 60              01/83 ➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), SPI                            SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                       A/C(-)                                  TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+)                                 TB248                      118x15

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

                                                    149 A5.000 58              08/85 ➝ 05/87 C                                                                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), SPI                            SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 H                       A/C(-)                                  TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       A/C(+)                                 TB248                      118x15

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  90 1.6 i.e.                                   138 AR.000 66              12/85 ➝ 12/87 D                             ➝ Ch. 4880207                      SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4880208➝                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 1484451                  TB112                      144x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 4880208➝                       TB249                      138x18

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 1484452➝,                  TB200                      143x19

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4880207                                                       
  100 1.6                                      74              01/83 ➝ 12/87 D                             ➝ Ch. 4880207                      SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4880208➝                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 1484451                  TB112                      144x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 4880208➝                       TB249                      138x18

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 1484452➝,                  TB200                      143x19

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4880207                                                       
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...FIAT

...RITMO II (138A)
  105 1.6                                      138 AR.000 77              01/83 ➝ 12/87 D                             ➝ Ch. 4880207                      SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 4880208➝                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 1484451                  TB112                      144x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 4880208➝                       TB249                      138x18

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 1484452➝,                  TB200                      143x19

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 4880207                                                       
  125 TC Abarth 2.0                      92              12/82 ➝ 12/87 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB122                      148x19

  130 TC Abarth 2.0                      138 AR2.000 96              04/83 ➝ 12/87 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB122                      148x19

  SCUDO
1.6 D Multijet                             66              01/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

  2.0 D Multijet                             RHK 88              01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
                                                    RHR 100            01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    

  SCUDO Box
1.6 D Multijet                             66              01/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

  2.0 D Multijet                             RHK 88              01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
                                                    RHR 100            01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    

  SCUDO Box (220L)
1.6                                             220 A 2.000 58              02/96 ➝ C                               ➝08/00                               MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB905R4               4PK905

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               SVB10690                10x690

  1.9 D                                          D9B 51              02/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/98                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/98                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/98                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/98                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK020                    
                                                    WJZ (DW8) 51              04/98 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/01                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/99,                 MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8374                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 10/99➝08/01,          MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                                                   Ch. 8375➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/01                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/01                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/01                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/01                               TBK105                    
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...FIAT

...SCUDO Box (220L)
  1.9 TD                                        D8B 68              02/98 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/00                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/00                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/00                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK020                    
                                                    DHX (XUD9TF/L) 66              02/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/00                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/00                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/00                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK020                    
  2.0                                             RFN 100            09/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/06                               TBK279                    
  2.0 JTD                                      RHX 69              12/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/01                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/00, ➝ Ch. 8561                TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/00➝10/06                         TBK274                    
                                                    RHZ 80              12/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB720                      114x25.4

  SCUDO Combinato (220P)
1.6                                             220 A 2.000 58              02/96 ➝ C                               ➝08/00                               MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB905R4               4PK905

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               SVB10690                10x690

  1.9 D                                          D9B 51              02/96 ➝ 04/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                    WJZ (DW8) 51              04/98 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 08/98➝10/06                MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/98➝12/02,               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 9520                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/02➝10/06,               MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                                                   Ch. 9521➝                                                            
                                                                                 H                       08/98➝10/06                         TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/98➝10/06                         TBK105                    
  1.9 TD                                        D8B 68              02/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/00                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/00                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/00                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK020                    
  1.9 TD Eco                                 DHX (XUD9TF/L) 66              02/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/00                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/00                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/00                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK020                    
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...FIAT

...SCUDO Combinato (220P)
  2.0 16V                                      RFN 100            06/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/06                               TBK279                    
  2.0 JTD                                      RHZ 80              12/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝10/06                         TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/00, ➝ Ch. 8561                TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/00➝10/06                         TBK274                    
                                                    69              01/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/06                               TBK274                    

  SCUDO Flatbed / Chassis
1.6 D Multijet                             66              01/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

  2.0 D Multijet                             RHK 88              01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
                                                    RHR 100            01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    

  SEDICI
1.6 16V                                      M16A 79              06/06 ➝ C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB836R5               5PK836

  1.9 D Multijet                             D19AA 88              06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

  SEICENTO (187)
0.9  (187AXA, 187AXA1A)         1170 A1.046 29              01/98 ➝ D                             ➝02/00                               SVB10800                10x800

  1.1  (187AXB, 187AXB1A)         176 B2.000, 187 A1.000 40              01/98 ➝ C                               ➝10/02                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 03/00➝10/02                MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 176B2000, A/C(-), ➝12/00   MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 176B2000, A/C(+), ➝12/00   MVB545R4               4PK545

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/00, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB357                      107x19

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. 176B2000, ➝12/00,           TBK043                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. 187A1000, ➝10/02,           TBK314                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 2934169                                                   

  SEICENTO Van (187)
0.9  (187AXA)                            1170 A1.046 29              01/98 ➝ D                             ➝02/00                               SVB10800                10x800

  1.1  (187CXB/C)                         176 B2.000 40              01/98 ➝ C                               ➝10/02                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/00                       MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 03/00➝10/02                MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/00                      MVB545R4               4PK545

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/00, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB357                      107x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/02, ➝ Eng Nr 2934169       TBK314                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/00, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TBK043                    

  SIENA (178_)
1.0                                             45              09/98 ➝ C                               06/99➝                               MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 06/99➝                 MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 06/99➝                 MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 06/99➝                 MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                 H                       06/99➝                               TB798                      131x17
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...FIAT

...SIENA (178_)
  1.2                                             178 B5.000 54              09/98 ➝ C                               ➝10/03                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03,                      MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 0714686➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/06➝                      MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB660                      108x15

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 H                       02/06➝                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TBK085                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TBK277                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/06➝                               TBK313                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/03                               MVB915R3               3PK915

  1.4                                             178 B2.000 51              04/96 ➝ C                               06/99➝10/03                         MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                               07/97➝05/99                         MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             07/97➝10/03                         MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 H                       07/97➝10/03                         TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 P                              07/97➝10/03                         SVB10690                10x690

  1.4  CAT                                     178 B2.016 51              04/96 ➝ C                               06/99➝10/03                         MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                               07/97➝05/99                         MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             07/97➝10/03                         MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 H                       07/97➝10/03                         TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 P                              07/97➝10/03                         SVB10690                10x690

  1.6 16V                                      78              09/98 ➝ C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/99                               MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             10/99➝                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB668R3               3PK668

  STILO (192)
1.2 16V (192_XA1B)                  188 A5.000 59              02/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1155R5             5PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03                               TBK313                    
  1.4 16V                                      843 A1.000 70              01/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
                                                    192 B2.000 66              03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), Cold climates (-)             MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Cold climates (+)            MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
  1.6 16V (192_XB1A)                  182 B6.000 76              10/01 ➝ D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK089                    
  1.8 16V (192_XC1A)                  192 A4.000 98              10/01 ➝ D                             ➝02/03                               MVB1290R6             6PK1290

                                                                                 D                             03/03➝                               MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 H                                                               TB559                      166x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK345                    
  1.9 D Multijet                             192 A8.000 88              09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
                                                    937A5.000 110            09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1360R6             6PK1360

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
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...FIAT

...STILO (192)
  1.9 JTD                                      192 A5.000 103            01/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1360R6             6PK1360

                                                                                 H                                                               TB725                      198x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK350                    
                                                    937A4.000 93              09/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1360R6             6PK1360

                                                                                 H                                                               TB725                      198x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK350                    
                                                    192 B1.000 100            04/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1360R6             6PK1360

                                                                                 H                                                               TB725                      198x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK350                    
  1.9 JTD (192_XE1A)                  192 A1.000, 937A7.000 85              10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/05➝                      MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05, Eng Nr 4114650➝        TBK329                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. 937A7000                       TBK283                    
  1.9 JTD (192_XF1A)                  192 A3.000 59              02/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05, ➝ Eng Nr 4114649       TBK283                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05, Eng Nr 4114650➝        TBK329                    
  1.9 JTD (192AXS1B,                 192 B5.000 66              09/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), Ch. 066903➝                MVB795R6               6PK795

  192BXS1B)                                                             D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 066902               MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 066903➝               MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
  2.4 20V (192_XD1A)                 192 A2.000 125            10/01 ➝ C                                                                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

  STILO Multi Wagon (192)
1.4 16V                                      843 A1.000 70              01/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
                                                    192 B2.000 66              03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), Cold climates (-)             MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Cold climates (+)            MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
  1.6 16V                                      182 B6.000 76              01/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK089                    
  1.8 16V                                      192 A4.000 98              01/03 ➝ D                             ➝02/03                               MVB1290R6             6PK1290

                                                                                 D                             02/03➝                               MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 H                                                               TB559                      166x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK345                    
  1.9 D Multijet                             192 A8.000 88              09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    
                                                    937A5.000 110            09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1360R6             6PK1360

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
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...FIAT

...STILO Multi Wagon (192)
  1.9 JTD                                      192 A3.000 59              01/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05, ➝ Eng Nr 4114649       TBK283                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05, Eng Nr 4114650➝        TBK329                    
                                                    192 A1.000, 937A7.000 85              01/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/04➝                      MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05, Eng Nr 4114650➝        TBK329                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. 937A7000                       TBK283                    
                                                    192 A5.000 103            01/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1360R6             6PK1360

                                                                                 H                                                               TB725                      198x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK350                    
                                                    937A4.000 93              09/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1360R6             6PK1360

                                                                                 H                                                               TB725                      198x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK350                    
                                                    192 B1.000 100            04/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1360R6             6PK1360

                                                                                 H                                                               TB725                      198x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK350                    

  STRADA (178E)
1.2                                             178 B5.000 54              06/99 ➝ C                               02/00➝05/01                         MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 02/00➝05/01                MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/00➝05/01               MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       02/00➝05/01,                        TB660                      108x15

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                                                   
                                                                                 H                       02/00➝05/01, Eng Nr 9042884➝ TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 Z                        02/00➝05/01,                        TBK085                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        02/00➝05/01, Eng Nr 9042883➝ TBK277                    
                                                                                 P                              02/00➝05/01                         MVB915R3               3PK915

                                                    188 A4.000 44              04/03 ➝ C                               ➝10/05                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝10/05                 MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK277                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/05                               MVB915R3               3PK915

  1.3 D Multijet                             223 A9.000 62              05/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.7 TD                                        176 A3.000 51              06/99 ➝ C                               02/00➝05/01                         MVB905R4               4PK905

                                                                                 D                             02/00➝05/01                         MVB986R6               6PK986

                                                                                 H                       02/00➝05/01                         TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                        02/00➝05/01                         TBK040                    
                                                                                 P                              02/00➝05/01                         MVB720R3               3PK720

  1.9 D                                          223 A6.000 46              12/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/01➝10/05                MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/01➝10/05               MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 H                       06/01➝10/05                         TB608                      193x24

                                                                                 Z                        06/01➝10/05,                        TBK352                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 3646771                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        06/01➝10/05, Eng Nr 3646772➝ TBK094                    
  1.9 JTD                                      188 A2.000 59              04/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05                               TBK283                    

  TALENTO Box (290)
1.9 D (290UK)                           149 B1.000 52              03/89 ➝ 03/94 D                             09/89➝, ➝ Eng Nr 0889988       SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             09/89➝, Eng Nr 0889989➝        MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 H                       09/89➝                               TB286                      170x25.4

  2.0  (290U4)                              170 B 55              03/89 ➝ 03/94 D                             09/89➝                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                             09/89➝                               SVB10888                10x888
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...FIAT

  TALENTO Bus (290)
1.9 D (290UEHK)                       149 B1.000 52              03/89 ➝ 03/94 D                             09/89➝, ➝ Eng Nr 0889988       SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             09/89➝, Eng Nr 0889989➝        MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 H                       09/89➝                               TB286                      170x25.4

  2.0  (290UEH4)                          170 B 55              03/89 ➝ 03/94 D                             09/89➝                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                             09/89➝                               SVB10888                10x888

  TALENTO Flatbed / Chassis (290)
1.9 D (290UAK, 290UTK)           149 B1.000 52              03/89 ➝ 03/94 D                             09/89➝, ➝ Eng Nr 0889988       SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             09/89➝, Eng Nr 0889989➝        MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 H                       09/89➝                               TB286                      170x25.4

  2.0  (290UA4)                            170 B 55              03/89 ➝ 03/94 D                             09/89➝                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                             09/89➝                               SVB10888                10x888

  TEMPRA (159)
1.4 i.e. (159.AC)                        159 A2.000 57              03/91 ➝ 08/96 C                               07/93➝                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             07/93➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9336692       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             07/93➝, Eng Nr 9336693➝        MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 H                       07/93➝                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        07/93➝                               TBK027                    
  1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX)           160 A1.046, 836 A4.000 51              03/92 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝06/93                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, AUTO                    MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, MAN                     MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 160A1046, A/C(-)              MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO                                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              MAN, Eng Nr 8129260➝            SVB10690                10x690

  1.6                                             159 A3.000 63              03/90 ➝ 04/93 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, MAN                     MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              MAN, 05/91➝                        SVB10690                10x690

  1.6 i.e. (159.AE)                         159 A3.046 57              06/90 ➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, MAN                     MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              MAN, 05/91➝                        SVB10690                10x690
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...FIAT

...TEMPRA (159)
  1.6 i.e. (159.AJ)                         159 B9.000 66              06/94 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, MAN                     MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO                                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10690                10x690

                                                    63              06/94 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, MAN                     MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO                                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10690                10x690

  1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT)            159 A3.048, 835 C1.000 55              06/92 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, AUTO                    MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, MAN                     MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO                                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10690                10x690

  1.8 i.e. (159.AN)                        159 A4.046 77              03/92 ➝ 08/96 D                             ➝12/92                               MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             01/93➝                               MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB299                      139x18

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 01/93➝12/94                SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 01/94➝                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/92                      SVB13710                13x710

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 01/93➝                      SVB13750                13x750

                                                    81              03/90 ➝ 08/96 D                             ➝12/92                               MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             01/93➝                               MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB299                      139x18

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 01/93➝12/94                SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 01/94➝                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/92                      SVB13710                13x710

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 01/93➝                      SVB13750                13x750

  1.8 i.e. (159.AV)                         835 C2.000 76              09/93 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB299                      139x18

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/94                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 01/94➝                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

F
IA

T

kW

230

175-342 apps 2_Proof  03/11/2009  14:07  Page 230



...FIAT

...TEMPRA (159)
  1.8 i.e. (159.AZ)                         835 C4.000 66              09/93 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             For OE 7646849                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             For OE 7695968                      MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  1.8 i.e. (159.BY)                        836 A5.000 74              10/94 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             For OE 7646849                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             For OE 7695968                      MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  1.9 D (159.AG)                          160 A7.000 48              07/91 ➝ 08/96 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 1904365                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr 1904366➝                   MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB307                      173x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK065                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Eng Nr 1249961                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              Eng Nr 1249962➝                   SVB10650                10x650

  1.9 TD (159.AQ)                        160 B6.046 59              07/92 ➝ 08/96 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 1167624                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr 1167625➝                   MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1730139         MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 1730140➝          MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 0953304         MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 0953305➝          MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB307                      173x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK065                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Eng Nr 1071902                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              Eng Nr 1071903➝                   SVB10650                10x650

  1.9 TD (159.CU, 159.AU,           160 A6.000, 160 D1.000 66              05/90 ➝ 08/96 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 1167624                  MVB985R5               5PK985

  159.AI, 159.BI)                                                       C                               Eng Nr 1167625➝                   MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1730139         MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 1730140➝          MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 0953304         MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 0953305➝          MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB307                      173x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK065                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Eng Nr 1071902                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              Eng Nr 1071903➝                   SVB10650                10x650

  2.0 i.e. (159.AP)                        159 A6.046 83              10/90 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/91                       MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/91➝                       MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/91                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/94                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 01/94➝                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750
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...FIAT

  TEMPRA S.W. (159)
1.4 i.e. (159.AC)                        159 A2.000 57              03/91 ➝ 08/96 C                               ➝06/93                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝06/93                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, ➝06/93           MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝06/93                 MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, AUTO, ➝06/93         MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, MAN, ➝06/93          MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/93                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/93                               TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, ➝06/93                       SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              MAN, ➝06/93                        SVB10690                10x690

  1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX)           160 A1.046, 836 A4.000 51              10/92 ➝ 08/96 C                               07/93➝                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 07/93➝,                      MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 9336692                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 07/93➝,                      MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 9336693➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 07/93➝,                 MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 9336692                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 07/93➝,                 MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 9336693➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 836A4000, A/C(+), 07/93➝   MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                       07/93➝                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        07/93➝                               TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              07/93➝                               SVB10690                10x690

  1.6                                             159 A3.000 63              12/90 ➝ 04/93 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, AUTO                    MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, MAN                     MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              MAN, 05/91➝                        SVB10690                10x690

  1.6 i.e. (159.AE)                         159 A3.046, 835 C1.000 57              10/90 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, AUTO                    MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, MAN                     MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              MAN, 05/91➝                        SVB10690                10x690

  1.6 i.e. (159.AJ)                         159 B9.000 66              06/94 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, AUTO                    MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, MAN                     MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO                                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10690                10x690
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...FIAT

...TEMPRA S.W. (159)
  1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT)            159 A3.048, 835 C1.000 55              10/92 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, AUTO                    MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, MAN                     MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO                                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10690                10x690

  1.8  4x4                                     80              07/92 ➝ 06/93 D                             ➝12/92                               MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             01/93➝                               MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB299                      139x18

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝                               TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 01/93➝                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/92                      SVB13710                13x710

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 01/93➝                      SVB13750                13x750

  1.8 i.e. (159.AN)                        159 A4.046 77              03/92 ➝ 12/93 D                             ➝12/92                               MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             01/93➝                               MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB299                      139x18

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝                               TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                 01/93➝                               TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 01/93➝                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/92                      SVB13710                13x710

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 01/93➝                      SVB13750                13x750

                                                    81              03/90 ➝ 08/96 D                             01/93➝                               MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             04/91➝12/92                         MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 H                       04/91➝12/92                         TB299                      139x18

                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝                               TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 01/93➝12/94                SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 01/94➝                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 04/91➝                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 01/93➝                      SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 04/91➝12/92               SVB13710                13x710

  1.8 i.e. (159.AV)                         835 C2.000 76              09/93 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             For OE 7646849                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             For OE 7695968                      MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  1.8 i.e. (159.AZ)                         835 C4.000 66              09/93 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             For OE 7646849                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             For OE 7695968                      MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  1.8 i.e. (159.BY)                        836 A5.000 74              10/94 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             For OE 7646849                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             For OE 7695968                      MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750
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...FIAT

...TEMPRA S.W. (159)
  1.9 D (159.AG)                          160 A7.000 48              07/91 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB307                      173x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK065                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Eng Nr 1249961                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              Eng Nr 1249962➝                   SVB10650                10x650

  1.9 TD                                       160 A6.000, 160 D1.000 66              07/91 ➝ 02/95 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 1167624                  MVB985R5               5PK985

  (159.AI, 159.BI,                                                      C                               Eng Nr 1167624➝                   MVB938R5               5PK938

  159.CU, 159.AU)                                                     D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1730139         MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 1730140➝          MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 0953304         MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 0953305➝          MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB307                      173x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK065                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Eng Nr 1249961                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              Eng Nr 1249962➝                   SVB10650                10x650

  1.9 TD (159.AQ)                        160 B6.046 59              03/92 ➝ 06/93 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 1167624                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr 1167624➝                   MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1730139         MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 1730140➝          MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 0953304         MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 0953305➝          MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB307                      173x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK065                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Eng Nr 1249961                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              Eng Nr 1249962➝                   SVB10650                10x650

  2.0 i.e. (159.AP)                        159 A6.046 83              01/91 ➝ 03/95 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/91                       MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/91➝                       MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/91                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  2.0 i.e. 4x4 (159.AP)                  159 A6.046 83              03/92 ➝ 03/95 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 01/95➝                       SVB13875                13x875

  TIPO (160)
1.1  (160.AA)                             160 A3.000 41              01/88 ➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝ Eng Nr 6876503   MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, Eng Nr 6876504➝    MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, AUTO                    MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, MAN                     MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK006                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), AUTO                         SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), MAN, Eng Nr 8127854➝   SVB10690                10x690
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...FIAT

...TIPO (160)
  1.4  (160.AC)                             160 A1.000, 160 A1.048 52              07/87 ➝ 12/89 C                               03/88➝                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 03/88➝,                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 7131547                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 03/88➝,                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 7131548➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 03/88➝           MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 03/88➝,                MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 8876503                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 03/88➝,                MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 8876504➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, AUTO, 03/88➝         MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, MAN, 03/88➝          MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                       03/88➝                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        03/88➝                               TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, 03/88➝                       SVB10740                10x740

  1.4 i.e.                                        57              05/89 ➝ 04/95 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Eng Nr 7131547    SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Eng Nr 7131548➝     SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝ Eng Nr 8876503   MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, Eng Nr 8876504➝    MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, MAN                     MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, ➝09/93                       SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              AUTO, 05/91➝                       SVB10690                10x690

  1.4 i.e. (160.AP,                         160 A1.046, 836 A4.000 51              05/89 ➝ 04/95 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

  160.AD, 160.EA)                                                     D                             A/C(-), MS, Carb,                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 7131547                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Carb,                     SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 7131548➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Inj,                       MVB915R3               3PK915

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2125555                                                       
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Inj, Ch. 2125556➝    MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝ Eng Nr 8876503   MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, Eng Nr 8876504➝    MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, AUTO                    MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, MAN                     MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, ➝09/93                       SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              AUTO, 05/91➝                       SVB10690                10x690

  1.6  (160.AE)                             160 A2.000 61              01/88 ➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Carb,                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 7131547                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Carb,                     SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 7131548➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Inj,                       MVB915R3               3PK915

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2125555                                                       
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Inj, Ch. 2125556➝    MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝ Eng Nr 8876503   MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, Eng Nr 8876504➝    MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, MAN                     MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              MAN, 04/91➝                        SVB10690                10x690
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...FIAT

...TIPO (160)
  1.6 i.e.                                        149 C2.046 66              02/88 ➝ 05/91 C                               ➝10/90                               SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/90                               MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/90                               TB249                      138x18

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/90                               SVB13850                13x850

  1.6 i.e. (160.A1,                        159 A3.048, 835 C1.000 55              10/92 ➝ 04/95 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

  160.EC, 160.EB)                                                     D                                                                     MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 9336692         MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 9336693➝          MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng Nr 8860209➝                   SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 159A3048, ➝09/93,           SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 8860208                                                   
  1.6 i.e. (160.AF)                         159 A3.046 57              07/90 ➝ 01/93 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. 2125555        MVB915R3               3PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. 2125556➝         MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝ Eng Nr 8876503   MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, Eng Nr 8876504➝    MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, MAN                     MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              MAN, 04/91➝                        SVB10690                10x690

  1.7 D (160.AG)                          149 B4.000 43              01/88 ➝ 10/94 C                               06/88➝                               MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 06/88➝,                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 0622598                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 06/88➝,                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 0622599➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/88➝                  MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 H                       06/88➝                               TB306                      170x22

                                                                                 P                              06/88➝                               SVB10650                10x650

                                                    45              01/88 ➝ 10/95 D                             A/C(-), MS, 06/88➝,                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 0622598                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 06/88➝,                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 0622599➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/88➝                  MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/88➝                      MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 H                       06/88➝                               TB306                      170x22

                                                                                 P                              06/88➝                               SVB10650                10x650

  1.8 i.e                                         836 A5.000 71              03/93 ➝ 04/95 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750
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...FIAT

...TIPO (160)
  1.8 i.e.                                        835 C4.000 66              09/93 ➝ 04/95 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    81              10/90 ➝ 06/93 D                             ➝12/92                               MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/93➝                       MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/93➝                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB299                      139x18

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝                               TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 01/93➝                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/92                      SVB13710                13x710

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 01/93➝                      SVB13750                13x750

  1.8 i.e. (160.AM)                        159 A4.000 74              10/94 ➝ 04/95 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝Eng.1066635                      TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 H                       Eng.1066636➝                       TB299                      139x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  1.8 i.e. (160.AY)                         159 A4.046 77              10/90 ➝ 06/93 D                             ➝12/92                               MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/93➝                       MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/93➝                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB299                      139x18

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝                               TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 01/93➝                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/92                      SVB13710                13x710

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 01/93➝                      SVB13750                13x750

  1.8 i.e. (160.ED)                        835 C2.000 76              04/93 ➝ 04/95 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝Eng.1066635                      TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 H                       Eng.1066636➝                       TB299                      139x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  1.8 i.e.16V Sport                        160 A5.000 100            11/89 ➝ 06/92 C                               04/90➝                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             04/90➝                               MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 H                       04/90➝, ➝ Eng Nr 1066635       TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 H                       04/90➝, Eng Nr 1066636➝        TB298                      168x18

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 04/90➝                      SVB13710                13x710

  1.9 D                                          160 A7.000 48              07/91 ➝ 08/96 C                               11/92➝09/95                         MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 11/92➝09/95                MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 H                       11/92➝09/95                         TB307                      173x22

                                                                                 Z                        11/92➝09/95                         TBK065                    
                                                                                 P                              11/92➝09/95                         SVB10650                10x650

F
IA

T

kW

237

175-342 apps 2_Proof  03/11/2009  14:08  Page 237



...FIAT

...TIPO (160)
  1.9 TD (160.AW)                        160 B6.046 59              03/92 ➝ 06/93 C                               ➝10/92, ➝ Eng Nr 1167658       MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 C                               ➝10/92, Eng Nr 1167659➝        MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/92                       MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/92,                      MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 0953304                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/92,                      MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 0953305➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝10/92                               TB307                      173x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/92                               TBK065                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/92, ➝ Eng Nr 1249961       SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/92, Eng Nr 1249962➝        SVB10650                10x650

  1.9 TD (160.EL, 160.GL,           160 A6.000, 160 A6.046, 66              09/90 ➝ 04/95 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 1167658                  MVB985R5               5PK985

  160.AQ, 160.EI, 160.AR)           160 D1.000                              C                               Eng Nr 1167659➝                   MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 0953304         MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 0953305➝          MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB307                      173x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK065                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Eng Nr 1249961                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              Eng Nr 1249962➝                   SVB10650                10x650

  2.0 16V (160.AV)                       160 A8.046 107            07/91 ➝ 04/95 C                               11/91➝                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 11/91➝                       MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/91➝                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       11/91➝                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/91➝                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 11/91➝                      SVB13750                13x750

  2.0 i.e. (160.AJ)                         159 A5.046 80              06/90 ➝ 03/92 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/91                       MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, 08/91➝               MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/91                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  2.0 i.e. (160.AT, 160.AJ)            159 A6.046 83              03/90 ➝ 04/95 C                               ➝10/92                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/91                       MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, 08/91➝10/92         MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/91                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝10/92               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/92                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/92                               TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/92                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/92                      SVB13750                13x750

  2.0 i.e. 16V Sport (160.EF)        836 A3.000 102            03/93 ➝ 04/95 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H                                                               TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  ULYSSE (179AX)
2.0                                             RFN(EW10J4) 100            08/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK279                    
  2.0 D Multijet                             RHK 88              05/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
                                                    RHR 100            05/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
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...FIAT

...ULYSSE (179AX)
  2.0 JTD                                      RHW(DW10ATED4) 80              08/02 ➝ D                             ➝07/06                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                    RHM(DW10ATED4) 79              05/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

  2.2 D Multijet                             125            03/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB810                      118x25.4

  2.2 JTD                                      4HW(DW12ATED4) 94              08/02 ➝ D                             ➝07/06                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB678                      146x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/04                               TBK303                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/04➝07/06                         TBK355                    
  3.0 V6                                        XFW 150            08/02 ➝ D                             ➝07/06                               MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB727                      259x32

  ULYSSE (220)
1.8  (220.BB5)                           LFW 73              05/97 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 70A, ➝08/00            MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 80,9A, ➝08/00          MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK010                    
  1.9 TD (220AH5)                       DHX (XUD9TF/L) 66              02/95 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/95                       MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 06/95➝08/00                MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK020                    
  2.0  (220.AC5)                           RFU (XU10J2C) 89              06/94 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 70A, ➝08/00            MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 80,9A, ➝08/00          MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK010                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFV 97              05/98 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), 06/99➝                       MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/98➝                       MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/99➝                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/98➝                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       06/99➝                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 H                       09/98➝                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        06/99➝                               TBK279                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/98➝                               TBK113                    
                                                    RFN 100            09/00 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.0 JTD                                      RHZ 80              10/99 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/00                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/00                               TBK106                    
  2.0 Turbo (220.AD5)                  RGX (XU10J2CTE) 108            06/94 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-), 02/97➝08/00,               MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. 7393➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 70A, ➝01/97,           MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7392                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 80,9A, ➝01/97,         MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7392                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/97, ➝ Ch. 7392       MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/97➝08/00,               MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                                                   Ch. 7393➝                                                            
                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK010                    
  2.1 TD                                        P8C 80              03/96 ➝ 10/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB320                      149x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK035                    
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...FIAT

  UNO (146A/E)
1.3 Super Diesel                        127 A5.000, 146 B1.000 33              06/83 ➝ 03/92 D                             04/84➝                               SVB101060              10x1060

                                                                                 H                       04/84➝                               TB143                      133x22

  1.3 Turbo i.e.                              146 A2.146 73              01/87 ➝ 12/87 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB126                      118x19

                                                    146 A2.000 77              04/85 ➝ 08/89 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB126                      118x19

                                                    146 A2.246 74              09/89 ➝ 03/91 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB126                      118x19

  1.4 Turbo i.e.                              146 A8.046 82              09/89 ➝ 09/93 D                                                                     MVB905R4               4PK905

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                    146 A8.000 87              12/89 ➝ 12/96 D                             ➝12/94                               MVB905R4               4PK905

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/94                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/94                               TBK027                    
  1.9 D                                          149 B5.046 44              09/89 ➝ 03/94 D                             ➝07/93                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/93                               TB306                      170x22

  45 0.9                                        146 A.000, 146 A.1000 33              03/83 ➝ 09/92 D                             02/84➝                               SVB10800                10x800

  45 1.0 (146A.ED)                       156 A2.048, 156 A2.100 32              06/86 ➝ 12/93 D                             V-belt pulley (+)                      SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 9042884➝                   TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TBK006                    
                                                    37              06/86 ➝ 12/93 D                             V-belt pulley (+)                      SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 9042884➝                   TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TBK006                    
  45 i.e. 1.0                                   156 A2.246 33              04/84 ➝ 10/95 C                               11/94➝                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             09/89➝                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/94➝                      MVB545R4               4PK545

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                                                   09/89➝                                                                
                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 H                       11/94➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB357                      107x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 9042884➝                   TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TBK006                    
                                                                                 Z                        11/94➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TBK043                    
                                                                                 Z                        11/94➝, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TBK314                    
  50 1.1                                        146 A4.044 37              01/86 ➝ 12/89 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        01/89➝, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TBK006                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/89➝, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TBK314                    
                                                    156 C.046 37              01/90 ➝ 12/93 D                             10/90➝07/93                         SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                       10/90➝07/93,                        TB129                      104x15

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                                                   
                                                                                 H                       10/90➝07/93, Eng Nr 9042884➝ TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        10/90➝07/93,                        TBK006                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        10/90➝07/93, Eng Nr 9042884➝ TBK314                    
  50 i.e. 1.1                                   146 C3.000 36              06/92 ➝ 12/93 D                             ➝07/93                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/93, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/93, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/93, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TBK006                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/93, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TBK314                    
  55 1.1                                        138 B.000 40              01/83 ➝ 08/89 D                             12/83➝12/88                         SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                       12/83➝12/88                         TB114                      116x19
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...FIAT

...UNO (146A/E)
  60 1.1                                        160 A3.000 42              04/89 ➝ 12/92 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 9042884➝                   TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                  TBK006                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 9042884➝                   TBK314                    
  60 1.1 (146A.EG)                       146 A4.048 43              05/85 ➝ 08/89 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             06/89➝                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 H                       06/89➝                               TB248                      118x15

  60 Diesel 1.7                              149 B3.000 44              07/86 ➝ 08/89 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK040                    
                                                    146 B2.000 42              09/89 ➝ 12/93 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB337                      168x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK040                    
  70 1.3                                        149 A7.000 48              05/85 ➝ 08/89 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB114                      116x19

                                                    138 B2.000 50              01/83 ➝ 04/85 D                             02/84➝                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                       02/84➝                               TB114                      116x19

  70 i.e. 1.4                                   160 A1.046 51              09/89 ➝ 12/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                    53              09/89 ➝ 12/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
  70 S 1.4                                     160 A1.048 52              09/89 ➝ 10/92 D                             A/C(-), Inj                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
  70 TD 1.4                                   146 B.000, 146 B3.000 52              10/86 ➝ 10/90 D                             01/89➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB515                      165x22

  75 i.e. 1.5                                   138 C2.048, 149 C1.000 55              10/85 ➝ 12/93 C                               Eng. 146C2028                       MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 149C1000, A/C(+)              MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        01/89➝                               TBK027                    

  
FORD                        
C-MAX
1.6                                             74              02/07 ➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

  1.6 TDCi                                     66              02/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
                                                    80              02/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/07                       MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/07                      MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/07                               TB724                      137x25.4

  1.8                                             92              02/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.8 Flexifuel                               92              02/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  2.0                                             107            02/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  2.0 TDCi                                     100            02/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
                                                    81              02/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
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...FORD

  COUGAR (EC_)
2.0 16V                                      EDBA, EDBB, EDBC, EDBD 96              08/98 ➝ 12/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/01                       MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝08/01              MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝08/01               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/01                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/99                               TBK326                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝08/01                         TBK327                    
  2.5 ST 200                                 SGA 151            01/00 ➝ 12/01 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             09/00➝08/01                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 R                             ➝08/01                               MVB683R3               3PK683

  2.5 V6 24V                                 LCBA 125            08/98 ➝ 12/01 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             09/00➝08/01                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 R                             ➝08/01                               MVB683R3               3PK683

                                                    LCBB, LCBC, LCBE 125            06/00 ➝ 12/01 D                             ➝08/01                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 R                             ➝08/01                               MVB683R3               3PK683

  ECONOVAN (KBA, KCA)
1.4                                             UC 48              03/86 ➝ 03/92 D                             ➝10/91                               SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 D                                          RF 41              03/86 ➝ 03/92 D                             ➝10/91                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/91                               TB590                      162x25.4

  ECONOVAN Box (KAA)
1.4                                             UC 48              03/86 ➝ 03/92 D                             ➝10/91                               SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 D                                          RF 41              03/86 ➝ 03/92 D                             ➝10/91                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/91                               TB590                      162x25.4

  ESCORT '81 Express (AVA)
1.1                                             GLB 37              03/81 ➝ 02/86 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB239                      92x19.8

  1.3                                             JPA 51              03/81 ➝ 02/86 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB239                      92x19.8

  1.6                                             61              03/81 ➝ 02/86 A                                                                      TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.6 D                                          LTA 40              02/84 ➝ 02/86 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB201                      98x19.1

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK050                    

  ESCORT '86 Express (AVF)
1.1                                             GSG 37              05/86 ➝ 07/90 D                             ➝08/88                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             08/88➝                               SVB12795                12x795

  1.3                                             JBA 46              07/88 ➝ 07/90 D                             ➝08/88                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                    JBB, JLA, JLB 44              02/86 ➝ 07/90 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

  1.4 i                                           F6B, F6D, FUC 54              02/86 ➝ 07/90 A                              09/86➝10/88                         TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               09/86➝12/88                         SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Carb, 09/86➝12/88         SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Carb, 12/88➝                SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Inj, 09/86➝                  SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/86➝12/88               SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                       09/86➝                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                        09/86➝                               TBK288                    
  1.6 D                                          LTA 40              02/86 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝08/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/88                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/88                               TB201                      98x19.1

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/88                               TBK050                    
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...FORD

...ESCORT '86 Express (AVF)
  1.8 D                                          RTA, RTB 44              07/88 ➝ 07/90 A                                                                      TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB648R3               3PK648

                                                                                 H                                                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RTA                              TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RTA, inj. pump                  TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

  ESCORT '91 Express (AVL)
1.3                                             JBD 46              07/90 ➝ 12/94 D                             12/90➝08/93                         SVB12795                12x795

  1.4                                             F6F, F6G 52              07/90 ➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/94                 SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/94                  MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/94                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/94                 MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝08/94                         TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝08/94                         TBK078                    
  1.8 D                                          RTH 44              07/90 ➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝05/91                 MVB648R3               3PK648

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 05/91➝07/93          MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/93➝08/94          MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/94                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94                               TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, inj. pump                   TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝08/94                               TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/94                      MVB648R4               4PK648

  ESCORT '95 Box (AVL)
1.4                                             F4B 54              01/95 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/00                 SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝01/96                  MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 01/96➝08/00           MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/00                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/00                 MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/00                 MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK078                    
  1.8 D                                          RTF, RTH 44              01/95 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/00                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 03/96➝08/00          MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/95                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 H                       10/95➝08/00                         TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/95                               TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/95, inj. pump                   TBK012                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/97➝08/00                         TBK121                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/95➝08/00                         TBK014                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝08/00                               TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               MVB648R4               4PK648

  1.8 Turbo D                                RVA 51              12/95 ➝ 06/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/96                               TBK014                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝08/00                         TBK121                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB648R4               4PK648
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...FORD

  ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL)
1.6 16V                                      L1E 66              10/98 ➝ 07/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
  1.8 TD                                        RFD, RFK 66              10/98 ➝ 07/00 D                             Eng. F6B, A/C(-), MS                MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F6B, A/C(-), PS                 MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F6B, A/C(+), PS                MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFK                              TBK121                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              Eng. RFK                              MVB648R4               4PK648

  ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL)
1.6 16V                                      L1E 66              02/99 ➝ 07/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
  1.8 TD                                        RFD, RFK 66              02/99 ➝ 07/00 D                             Eng. F6B, A/C(-), MS                MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F6B, A/C(-), PS                 MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F6B, A/C(+), PS                MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFK                              TBK121                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              Eng. RFK                              MVB648R4               4PK648

  ESCORT III (GAA)
1.1                                             GSE 37              08/83 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB239                      92x19.8

                                                    GLB, GMA 40              09/80 ➝ 08/83 D                                                                     SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB239                      92x19.8

                                                    GPA 43              09/80 ➝ 08/83 D                                                                     SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB239                      92x19.8

  1.3                                             JPA 51              09/80 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB239                      92x19.8

  1.6                                             LP1, LPA 58              09/80 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                        06/83➝                               TBK288                    
                                                    LUA 71              09/80 ➝ 10/82 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

  1.6 D                                          LTA 40              02/84 ➝ 12/85 A                                                                      TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB201                      98x19.1

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK050                    
  1.6 i (GAA)                                 L4B 66              07/85 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.6 RS Turbo                              LNA 97              11/84 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB12785                12x785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.6 XR3i                                     LR1, LRA 77              10/82 ➝ 12/85 D                             08/83➝                               SVB12785                12x785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                        06/83➝                               TBK288                    
  RS 1600i                                    85              05/82 ➝ 12/85 D                             08/83➝                               SVB12785                12x785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                        06/83➝                               TBK288                    

F
O

R
D

kW

244

175-342 apps 2_Proof  03/11/2009  14:08  Page 244



...FORD

  ESCORT III Convertible (ALD)
1.3                                             JPA 51              09/83 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB239                      92x19.8

  1.6                                             LP1, LPA 58              09/83 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.6 i                                           LR1, LRA 77              09/83 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB12785                12x785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    

  ESCORT III Estate (AWA)
1.1                                             GSE 37              08/83 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB239                      92x19.8

                                                    GLB, GMA 40              09/80 ➝ 08/83 D                                                                     SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB239                      92x19.8

  1.3                                             JPA 51              03/81 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB239                      92x19.8

  1.6                                             LP1, LPA 58              09/80 ➝ 12/85 A                                                                      TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.6 D                                          LTA 40              02/84 ➝ 12/85 A                                                                      TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB201                      98x19.1

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK050                    

  ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT)
1.1                                             GSG 37              12/85 ➝ 07/90 D                             ➝08/88                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             08/88➝                               SVB12795                12x795

  1.3                                             JBB, JLA, JLB 44              01/86 ➝ 07/90 D                             ➝08/88                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             08/88➝                               SVB12795                12x795

                                                    51              11/86 ➝ 07/88 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

  1.3  (GAF)                                  JBA 46              07/88 ➝ 10/90 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/88                               SVB10825                10x825

  1.4                                             F6B, F6D, FUC 54              01/86 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F6B, A/C(+), ➝12/88          SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
                                                    FUA 55              01/86 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/88                       SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 12/88➝                       SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/88                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
                                                    FUAA 51              10/85 ➝ 10/90 A                              03/86➝10/88                         TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               03/86➝12/88                         SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 03/86➝12/88                SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 12/88➝                       SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/86➝12/88               SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                       03/86➝                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                        03/86➝                               TBK288                    
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...FORD

...ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT)
  1.6                                             LUG 65              04/89 ➝ 07/90 A                                                                      TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
                                                    LP2 58              01/86 ➝ 12/88 A                                                                      TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.6 D                                          LTC 40              01/86 ➝ 01/89 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB201                      98x19.1

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK050                    
  1.6 i                                           L4B 66              01/86 ➝ 05/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/88                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
                                                    LJB 75              08/89 ➝ 07/90 A                                                                      TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.6 Turbo RS                              LNB 97              01/86 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/88                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.6 XR3i                                     LR2, LRB 77              01/86 ➝ 08/89 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/88                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.8 D                                          RTA, RTB 44              01/89 ➝ 07/90 A                                                                      TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB648R3               3PK648

                                                                                 H                                                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22
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...FORD

  ESCORT IV Convertible (ALF)
1.4                                             F6B, F6D, FUC 54              02/87 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Carb, 12/88➝                SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Inj                             SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F6B, A/C(-), Carb,              SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                                                   ➝12/88                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. F6B, A/C(+), ➝12/88          SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
                                                    FUA 55              01/86 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Carb, ➝12/88                SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Carb, 12/88➝                SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Inj                             SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/88                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.6 i                                           L4B 66              01/86 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/88                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
                                                    LJB 75              08/89 ➝ 07/90 A                                                                      TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.6 XR3i                                     LR2, LRB 77              01/86 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/88                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    

  ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF)
1.1                                             GSG 37              10/85 ➝ 09/90 D                             03/86➝08/88                         SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             08/88➝                               SVB12795                12x795

  1.3                                             JBB, JLA, JLB 44              01/86 ➝ 07/90 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             08/88➝                               SVB12795                12x795

                                                    51              11/86 ➝ 07/88 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825
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...FORD

...ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF)
  1.4                                             F6B, F6D, FUC 54              01/86 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/88                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
                                                    FUA 55              01/86 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/88                       SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 12/88➝                       SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/88                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
                                                    51              10/85 ➝ 10/90 A                              03/86➝10/88                         TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               03/86➝12/88                         SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             03/86➝12/88                         SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             12/88➝                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 03/86➝12/88                SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 12/88➝                       SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/86➝12/88               SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                       03/86➝                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                        03/86➝                               TBK288                    
  1.6                                             LP2 58              01/86 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/88                       SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 12/88➝                       SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/88                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.6 D                                          LTC 40              01/86 ➝ 01/89 A                                                                      TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB201                      98x19.1

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK050                    
  1.6 i                                           L4B 66              01/86 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/86                               SVB12785                12x785

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/88                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.8 D                                          RTA, RTB 44              01/89 ➝ 07/90 A                                                                      TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB648R3               3PK648

                                                                                 H                                                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22
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...FORD

  ESCORT V (GAL)
1.3                                             J4B, J6A 44              07/90 ➝ 09/92 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

  1.4                                             F6F, F6G 52              07/90 ➝ 09/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
  1.6                                             LJF 77              07/90 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
                                                    LUJ, LUK 66              07/90 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
  1.8 16V XR3i                              RDA 77              02/92 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
                                                    RQB 96              02/92 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.8 D                                          RTE, RTF, RTH 44              07/90 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/91                 MVB648R3               3PK648

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 08/91➝                 MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB648R4               4PK648

  RS 2000                                     N7A 110            05/91 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1650R6             6PK1650
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...FORD

  ESCORT V Convertible (ALL)
1.4                                             F6F, F6G 52              07/90 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
  1.6                                             LJF 77              07/90 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
  1.8 16V XR3i                              RDA 77              02/92 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
                                                    RQB 96              02/92 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    

  ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL)
1.3                                             J4B, J6A 44              09/91 ➝ 09/92 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

  1.4                                             F6F, F6G 52              07/90 ➝ 09/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
  1.6                                             LJF 77              07/90 ➝ 09/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
                                                    LUJ, LUK 66              07/90 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
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...FORD

...ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL)
  1.8 16V                                      RDA 77              02/92 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.8 D                                          RTE, RTF, RTH 44              07/90 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/91                 MVB648R3               3PK648

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 05/91➝                 MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB648R4               4PK648

  1.8 TD                                        55              05/91 ➝ 12/92 D                                                                     MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 H                                                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 R                             MS                                     MVB825R3               3PK825

                                                                                 R                             PS                                      MVB1025R3             3PK1025

  ESCORT VI (GAL)
1.3                                             J4B, J6A 44              09/92 ➝ 01/95 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

  1.4                                             F6F, F6G 52              09/92 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                                                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK078                    
                                                    FUH 55              01/94 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                                                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK078                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    L1E 66              09/92 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 07/94➝           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/93                 MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 08/93➝                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/93                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 08/93➝                 MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
                                                    L1H 65              01/94 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 07/94➝           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
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...FORD

...ESCORT VI (GAL)
  1.8 16V XR3i                              RQB 96              09/92 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 07/94➝           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/93                 MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 08/93➝                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/93                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 08/93➝                 MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.8 D                                          RTE, RTF, RTH 44              09/92 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/93                 MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB648R4               4PK648

  1.8 i 16V                                    RDA 77              09/92 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 07/94➝           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/93                 MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 08/93➝                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/93                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 08/93➝                 MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.8 TD                                        RFD, RFK, RFS 66              02/93 ➝ 01/95 D                             06/93➝                               MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                       06/93➝                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                        06/93➝                               TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        06/93➝, inj. pump                   TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                06/93➝                               TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              06/93➝                               MVB648R4               4PK648

  1.8 XR3i 16V 4x4                       RDA 77              08/93 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 07/94➝           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
                                                    RQB 96              08/93 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 07/94➝           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  RS 2000                                     N7A 110            09/92 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1650R6             6PK1650

  RS 2000 4x4                              N7A 110            08/93 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1650R6             6PK1650

  RS Cosworth 4x4                       N5F 162            09/92 ➝ 01/95 C                                                                       MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB319                      144x25.4
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...FORD

  ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL)
1.4                                             F6F, F6G 52              12/92 ➝ 04/94 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                                                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK078                    
  1.4 i                                           F4B 55              07/93 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                                                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK078                    
  1.6 16V XR3i                              L1E 66              12/92 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 07/94➝           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/93                 MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 08/93➝                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/93                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 08/93➝                 MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    L1H 65              02/94 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 07/94➝           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.8 16V XR3i                              RQB 96              12/92 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 07/94➝           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/93                 MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 08/93➝                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/93                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 08/93➝                 MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
                                                    RDA 77              12/92 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 07/94➝           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/93                 MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 08/93➝                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/93                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 08/93➝                 MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
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...FORD

  ESCORT VI Estate (GAL)
1.3                                             J4B, J6A 44              09/92 ➝ 01/95 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

  1.4                                             F4B 55              01/94 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                                                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK078                    
                                                    F6F, F6G 52              09/92 ➝ 01/94 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                                                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK078                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    L1E 66              09/92 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 07/94➝           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/93                 MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 08/93➝                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/93                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 08/93➝                 MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
                                                    L1H 65              01/94 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 07/94➝           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.8 D                                          RTH 44              09/92 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/93                 MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB648R4               4PK648
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...FORD

...ESCORT VI Estate (GAL)
  1.8 i 16V                                    RQB 96              02/93 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 07/94➝           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/93                 MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 08/93➝                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/93                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 08/93➝                 MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
                                                    RDA 77              01/93 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 07/94➝           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/93                 MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 08/93➝                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/93                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 08/93➝                 MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.8 TD                                        RFD, RFK 66              02/93 ➝ 01/95 D                                                                     MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              06/93➝                               MVB648R4               4PK648

                                                                                 P                              Eng. RFK                              MVB575R5               5PK575

  ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL)
1.3                                             J4B, J6A 44              08/93 ➝ 01/95 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

  1.4                                             F4B 55              08/93 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                                                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK078                    
                                                    F6F, F6G 52              08/93 ➝ 04/94 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                                                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK078                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    L1H 65              01/94 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 07/94➝           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
                                                    L1E, L1K 66              08/93 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 07/94➝           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
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...FORD

...ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL)
  1.8 D                                          RTE, RTF, RTH 44              08/93 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB648R4               4PK648

  1.8 i 16V                                    RDA 77              08/93 ➝ 01/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 07/94➝           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.8 TD                                        RFD, RFK 66              08/93 ➝ 01/95 D                                                                     MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB648R4               4PK648

  ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL)
1.3                                             J4B, J6A 44              01/95 ➝ 10/98 D                             ➝09/97                               SVB12795                12x795

  1.4                                             F4B 55              01/95 ➝ 10/98 D                             ➝09/96                               MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 01/96➝                  MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 H                                                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK078                    
  1.6 16V                                      L1E 66              01/95 ➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
  1.6 16V 4x4                               L1E 66              01/95 ➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    L1H 65              01/95 ➝ 08/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
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...FORD

...ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL)
  1.8 16V                                      RKC 85              01/95 ➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
                                                    RDA 77              01/95 ➝ 08/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.8 D                                          RTE, RTF, RTH 44              01/95 ➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/95                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 H                       10/95 ➝                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/95                               TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/95, inj. pump                   TBK012                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/95 ➝                               TBK014                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB648R4               4PK648

  1.8 TD                                        RFD, RFK 66              01/95 ➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝01/97                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RFK, A/C(-), MS                MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RFK, A/C(-), PS                 MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RFK, A/C(+), PS                MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/95                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 H                       10/95➝                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/95, inj. pump                   TBK012                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFK, ➝10/95                   TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFK, 09/96➝, inj. pump      TBK121                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFK, 10/95➝09/96,            TBK014                    
                                                                                                                   inj. pump                                                              
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              Eng. RFK                              MVB648R4               4PK648

  1.8 Turbo D                                RVA 51              12/95 ➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        04/96➝09/96                         TBK014                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝                               TBK121                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB648R4               4PK648

  RS 2000                                     N7A 110            02/95 ➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1650R6             6PK1650

  RS 2000 4x4                              N7A 110            02/95 ➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/97                       MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/97                      MVB1650R6             6PK1650

  RS Cosworth 4x4                       N5F 162            02/95 ➝ 10/98 C                               ➝10/96                               MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/96                               MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/96                               TB319                      144x25.4

  ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL)
1.4                                             F4B 55              02/95 ➝ 08/98 D                             ➝09/96                               MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 01/96➝                  MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 H                                                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK078                    
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...FORD

...ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL)
  1.6 16V XR3i                              L1H 65              02/95 ➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
                                                    L1E 66              02/95 ➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
  1.8 16V XR3i                              RKC 85              10/95 ➝ 08/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
                                                    RQB 96              02/95 ➝ 08/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
                                                    RDA 77              02/95 ➝ 08/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.8 TD                                        RFD, RFK 66              09/95 ➝ 08/98 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝01/97                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RFK, A/C(-), MS                MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RFK, A/C(-), PS                 MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RFK, A/C(+), PS                MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/95                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 H                       10/95➝                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/95, inj. pump                   TBK012                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFK, ➝10/95                   TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFK, 09/96➝, inj. pump      TBK121                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFK, 10/95➝09/96,            TBK014                    
                                                                                                                   inj. pump                                                              
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              Eng. RFK                              MVB648R4               4PK648

  1.8 Turbo D                                RVA 51              10/96 ➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝01/97                 MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/97                               TBK014                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/97➝                               TBK121                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB648R4               4PK648
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...FORD

  ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL)
1.3                                             J4B, J6A 44              01/95 ➝ 10/98 D                             ➝08/97                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/97                               SVB12795                12x795

  1.4                                             F4B, FUH 55              01/95 ➝ 02/99 D                             ➝09/96                               MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 01/96➝                  MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F4B, A/C(+), MS                MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F4B, A/C(+), PS                MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 H                                                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK078                    
  1.6 16V                                      L1E 66              01/95 ➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    L1H 65              01/95 ➝ 08/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
  1.8 16V                                      RKC 85              01/95 ➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
                                                    RDA 77              01/95 ➝ 08/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.8 D                                          RTH 44              01/95 ➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/95                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 H                       10/95➝                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/95                               TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/95, inj. pump                   TBK012                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/95➝                               TBK014                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB648R4               4PK648
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...FORD

...ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL)
  1.8 TD                                        RFD, RFK 66              01/95 ➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝01/97                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RFK, A/C(-), MS                MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RFK, A/C(-), PS                 MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RFK, A/C(+), PS                MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/95                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 H                       10/95➝                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/95, inj. pump                   TBK012                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFK, ➝10/95                   TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFK, 09/96➝, inj. pump      TBK121                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFK, 10/95➝09/96,            TBK014                    
                                                                                                                   inj. pump                                                              
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              Eng. RFK                              MVB648R4               4PK648

  1.8 Turbo D                                RVA 51              12/95 ➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-), MS, 04/96➝                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 04/96➝01/97          MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/96➝                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       04/96➝                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        04/96➝09/96                         TBK014                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝                               TBK121                    
                                                                                 N                                04/96➝                               TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              04/96➝                               MVB648R4               4PK648

  ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL)
1.3                                             J4B, J6A 44              01/95 ➝ 02/99 D                             ➝09/97                               SVB12795                12x795

  1.4                                             F4B, FUH 55              01/95 ➝ 02/99 D                             ➝09/96                               MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 01/96➝                  MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F4B, A/C(+), MS                MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F4B, A/C(+), PS                MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 H                                                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK078                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    L1E, L1K 66              01/95 ➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
                                                    L1H 65              01/95 ➝ 08/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
  1.8 16V                                      RKC 85              01/95 ➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
                                                    RDA 77              01/95 ➝ 08/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
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...FORD

...ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL)
  1.8 D                                          RTE, RTF, RTH 44              01/95 ➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/95                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 H                       10/95➝                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/95                               TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/95, inj. pump                   TBK012                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/95➝                               TBK014                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB648R4               4PK648

  1.8 TD                                        RFD, RFK 66              01/95 ➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝01/97                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RFK, A/C(-), MS                MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RFK, A/C(-), PS                 MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RFK, A/C(+), PS                MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/95                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 H                       10/95➝                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFK, ➝10/95                   TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFK, ➝10/95, inj. pump      TBK012                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFK, 09/96➝, inj. pump      TBK121                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFK, 10/95➝09/96,            TBK014                    
                                                                                                                   inj. pump                                                              
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              Eng. RFK                              MVB648R4               4PK648

  1.8 Turbo D                                RVA 51              12/95 ➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-), MS, 04/96➝                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 04/96➝01/97          MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/96➝                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       04/96➝                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        04/96➝09/96                         TBK014                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝                               TBK121                    
                                                                                 N                                04/96➝                               TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              04/96➝                               MVB648R4               4PK648

  FIESTA Box (F3L, F5L)
1.3                                             J6B 44              09/91 ➝ 02/96 C                               ➝08/95                               MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/95                               SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/95                               MVB860R4               4PK860

  1.8 D                                          RTC, RTD, RTG 44              09/91 ➝ 02/96 A                                                                      TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/93                 MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/93➝                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/95                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 H                       10/95➝                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/95                               TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/95, inj. pump                   TBK012                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/95➝                               TBK014                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB648R4               4PK648

  FIESTA Box (FVD)
1.0                                             33              08/83 ➝ 11/89 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

  1.4                                             52              09/86 ➝ 09/89 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.6 D                                          40              09/83 ➝ 09/89 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB201                      98x19.1

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK050                    
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...FORD

...FIESTA Box (FVD)
  1.8 D (FVJ)                                RTC, RTD, RTG 43              03/89 ➝ 12/95 A                              10/89➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 05/91➝07/93          MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/93➝                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 10/89➝05/91          MVB648R3               3PK648

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/89➝                           MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                       10/89➝                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                        10/89➝                               TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/89➝, inj. pump                   TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                10/89➝                               TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/89➝                      MVB648R4               4PK648

  FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_)
1.3                                             J4C 44              02/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝01/98                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 01/98➝04/02          SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝01/98                  MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 01/98➝08/98           MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 01/98➝08/98           MVB1768R6             6PK1768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/98➝08/03           MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/03                 MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝01/98                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 01/98➝08/03           MVB1930R6             6PK1930

  1.4 i                                           66              04/96 ➝ 10/99 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝01/99                  MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 02/98➝                  MVB1768R6             6PK1768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/97                               TBK310                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/98➝                               TBK276                    
  1.8 D                                          RTK 44              02/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/02                 MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/02                 MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/02                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/97                               TBK014                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/97➝04/02                         TBK121                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝04/02                               TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/02                      MVB675R5               5PK675

  1.8 DI                                         RTN, RTP 55              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/03                       MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/03                      MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝08/03            TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03                               TBK278                    

  FIESTA Box (JV_)
D 1.8                                          RTJ, RTK 44              05/98 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝12/01                 MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝12/01                 MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/01                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/01                               TBK121                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝12/01                               TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/01                      MVB675R5               5PK675

  TD 1.8                                        55              03/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/00                       MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/03                       MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/03                      MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝08/03            TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03                               TBK278                    

  FIESTA Box (WFVT)
1.0 (WFVT)                                29              10/77 ➝ 11/86 D                             ➝08/81                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             08/81➝08/83                         SVB10813                10x813

  1.1  (WFVT)                               39              10/77 ➝ 11/86 D                             04/78➝08/81                         SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             08/81➝08/83                         SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             09/83➝                               SVB10825                10x825
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...FORD

  FIESTA II (FBD)
1.0 (FBD)                                   TKB 33              09/83 ➝ 02/89 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

  1.1  (FBD)                                  GSH 36              05/86 ➝ 02/89 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                    GLC, GSF 37              09/83 ➝ 02/89 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

  1.3  (FBD)                                  JPC 51              09/83 ➝ 01/87 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

  1.4                                             FUBA 51              09/83 ➝ 01/87 D                                                                     SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/86                               SVB12675                12x675

                                                                                 D                             10/86➝                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                        01/86➝                               TBK288                    
  1.4  (FBD)                                  F6A, F6C 52              10/86 ➝ 02/89 D                             Eng. F6A                              SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F6A                              SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
                                                    FUD 54              02/87 ➝ 02/89 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
                                                    FUB 55              10/85 ➝ 11/89 D                                                                     SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/86                               SVB12675                12x675

                                                                                 D                             10/86➝                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.6 D (FBD)                                LTB 40              04/84 ➝ 02/89 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB201                      98x19.1

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK050                    
  1.6 XR2 (FBD)                           LUD 70              03/84 ➝ 02/89 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
                                                    LUB 71              04/84 ➝ 02/89 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    

  FIESTA III (GFJ)
1.0                                             TLB 33              03/89 ➝ 12/95 D                             10/89➝                               SVB12795                12x795

  1.1                                             GUD, GUE 40              03/89 ➝ 12/95 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                    G6A 37              03/89 ➝ 12/95 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  1.3                                             JBC 44              03/89 ➝ 12/92 C                                                                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB860R4               4PK860

  1.3  CAT                                     J6B 44              05/91 ➝ 12/95 C                                                                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB860R4               4PK860

  1.4                                             FUG, FUJ 54              03/89 ➝ 12/95 A                              10/89➝12/93                         TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                             10/89➝12/93                         SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 H                       10/89➝04/92                         TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/89➝04/92                         TBK288                    
                                                    F6E 52              03/89 ➝ 12/95 A                              10/89➝12/93                         TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                             10/89➝12/93                         SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 H                       10/89➝04/92                         TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/89➝04/92                         TBK288                    
  1.4  CAT                                     F4A 54              03/89 ➝ 12/95 A                              10/89➝12/93                         TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                             10/89➝12/93                         SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 H                       10/89➝04/92                         TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/89➝04/92                         TBK288                    
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...FORD

...FIESTA III (GFJ)
  1.6                                             LUH 65              01/89 ➝ 01/94 A                              10/89➝12/92                         TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                             10/89➝12/92                         SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝12/92                         TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 H                       10/89➝04/92                         TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝12/92                         TBK078                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/89➝04/92                         TBK288                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    L1G 65              01/94 ➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1260R6             6PK1260

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, AUTO                     MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, MAN, 08/94➝           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.6 Turbo (FBJT)                        LHA 96              03/90 ➝ 10/92 A                                                                      TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.6 XR2i                                     LJD 76              03/89 ➝ 03/93 A                              10/89➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                             10/89➝                               SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 H                       10/89➝04/92                         TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/89➝04/92                         TBK288                    
                                                    LJC 81              03/89 ➝ 01/94 A                              10/89➝12/92                         TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                             10/89➝12/92                         SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝12/92                         TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 H                       10/89➝04/92                         TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝12/92                         TBK078                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/89➝04/92                         TBK288                    
  1.8 16V                                      RDB 77              02/92 ➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 01/94➝                  MVB1260R6             6PK1260

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/93➝01/94           MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 08/93➝03/94          MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/93                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 08/93➝                 MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.8 D                                          RTC, RTD, RTG 44              03/89 ➝ 12/95 A                              10/89➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 05/91➝07/93          MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/93➝                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 10/89➝05/91          MVB648R3               3PK648

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/89➝                      MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                       10/89➝                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 H                       10/95➝                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        10/89➝                               TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/89➝, inj. pump                   TBK012                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/95➝, inj. pump                   TBK014                    
                                                                                 N                                10/89➝                               TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/89➝                      MVB648R4               4PK648
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...FORD

...FIESTA III (GFJ)
  1.8 TD                                        57              03/93 ➝ 12/95 A                                                                      TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/93                 MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/93➝                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 H                       10/95➝                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/95➝                               TBK014                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB648R4               4PK648

  1.8 XR2i 16V                             RQC 96              02/92 ➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 01/94➝                  MVB1260R6             6PK1260

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/93➝01/94           MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 08/93➝03/94          MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/93                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 08/93➝                 MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    

  FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_)
1.0 i                                           38              02/97 ➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                    48              09/99 ➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1930R6             6PK1930

  1.25 i 16V                                  DHA, DHB, DHC, DHD, 55              08/95 ➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝01/99                  MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                    DHE, DHF, DHG                              D                             A/C(-), PS, 01/99➝10/00           MVB1768R6             6PK1768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝10/00                 MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DHF, A/C(-), MS, ➝10/00     MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DHF, A/C(+), MS, ➝10/00     MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/97                               TBK310                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/97➝                               TBK276                    
  1.3 i                                           JJA, JJC, JJE, JJJ, JJK, JJM 37              08/95 ➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝01/98                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 01/98➝                 SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 01/98➝08/98           MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/98➝                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 01/98➝                 MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 D                             Eng. JJA, A/C(-), PS, ➝01/98      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             Eng. JJA, A/C(+), PS, ➝01/98      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                    J4C, J4J, J4L, J4Q, J4R, J4T 44              08/95 ➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝01/98                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 01/98➝                 SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝01/98                  MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 01/98➝08/98           MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/98➝                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝01/98                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 01/98➝                 MVB1930R6             6PK1930

  1.4 i 16V                                    FHA, FHE 66              04/96 ➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝01/99                  MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 01/99➝                  MVB1768R6             6PK1768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/97                               TBK310                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/97➝                               TBK276                    
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...FORD

...FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_)
  1.6 16V Sport                            L1T, L1V 76              02/00 ➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1768R6             6PK1768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK276                    
  1.8 D                                          RTJ, RTK 44              08/95 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RTJ, A/C(+)                     MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 H                                                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/97                               TBK014                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/97➝                               TBK121                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              Eng. RTJ, A/C(+)                     MVB675R5               5PK675

  1.8 DI                                         RTN, RTP, RTQ 55              04/00 ➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/00                 MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RTN, PS, ➝10/00              MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RTP, A/C(-), 11/00➝           MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RTP, A/C(+), 11/00➝          MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/00                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 11/00➝            TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                        11/00➝                               TBK278                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RTN, ➝10/00, inj. pump      TBK121                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝10/00                               TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              Eng. RTN, A/C(+), ➝10/00          MVB675R5               5PK675

  FIESTA V (JH_, JD_)
1.25 16V                                    M7JA, M7JB 51              03/03 ➝ H                       ➝07/08                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK276                    
                                                    FUJA, FUJB 55              05/02 ➝ H                       ➝07/08                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK276                    
  1.3                                             BAJA 44              11/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, 05/02➝07/08          MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 05/02➝07/08           MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 05/02➝07/08           MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                    A9JA, A9JB 51              11/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, 05/02➝07/08          MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 05/02➝07/08           MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 05/02➝07/08           MVB2170R6             6PK2170

  1.4 16V                                      FXJA, FXJB 59              11/01 ➝ H                       05/02➝07/08                         TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        05/02➝04/05                         TBK276                    
  1.4 TDCi                                     F6JA, F6JB 50              11/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 05/02➝07/08                MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/02➝07/08               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       05/02➝07/08                         TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/02➝07/08                         TBK230                    
  1.6 16V                                      FYJA, FYJB 74              11/01 ➝ H                       05/02➝07/08                         TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        05/02➝04/05                         TBK276                    
  1.6 TDCi                                     HHJA, HHJB 66              11/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/08                       MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/08                      MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/08                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/08                               TBK302                    
  ST150                                        N4JB 110            03/05 ➝ D                             ➝11/05                               MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             11/05➝07/08                         MVB2215R6             6PK2215

  FIESTA Van
1.3                                             51              10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/08                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝07/08                  MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝07/08                 MVB2170R6             6PK2170

  1.4 TDCi                                     50              10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/08                       MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/08                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/08                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/08                               TBK230                    

  FOCUS (DAW, DBW)
1.4 16V                                      FXDA, FXDB, FXDC, FXDD 55              10/98 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/01                       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/02                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/02➝                      MVB1913R6             6PK1913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK276                    
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...FORD

...FOCUS (DAW, DBW)
  1.6 16V                                      FYDA, FYDB, FYDC, 74              10/98 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/01                       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                    FYDD, FYDH                              D                             A/C(+), ➝02/02                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/02➝                      MVB1913R6             6PK1913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK276                    
  1.8 16V                                      EYDB, EYDC, EYDD, EYDE, 85              10/98 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                    EYDF, EYDG, EYDI, EYDJ,                              D                             Eng. EYDL, A/C(-), PS               MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                    EYDL                              D                             Eng. EYDL, A/C(+), MS              MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/99                               TBK326                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK327                    
  1.8 DI / TDDi                              BHDA, BHDB 55              08/99 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/01                       MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/01➝                       MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝                               TBK278                    
  1.8 TDCi                                     F9DA, F9DB 85              03/01 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/01                       MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
                                                    FFDA 74              09/02 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
  1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi                    C9DA, C9DB, C9DC 66              10/98 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/01                       MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/01➝                       MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝                               TBK278                    
  2.0 16V                                      EDDB, EDDC, EDDD, EDDF 96              10/98 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/99                               TBK326                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK327                    
  RS                                             HMDA 158            10/02 ➝ 11/04 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK327                    
  ST170                                        ALDA 127            03/02 ➝ 11/04 D                             ➝05/02                               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB633                      129x25.4

  FOCUS C-MAX
1.6                                             HWDA, HWDB 74              10/03 ➝ 03/07 H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK276                    
  1.6 TDCi                                     G8DA, G8DB 80              10/03 ➝ 03/07 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/06                               TBK302                    
                                                    HHDA, HHDB 66              02/05 ➝ 03/07 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/06                               TBK302                    
  1.6 Ti                                          HXDA 85              08/04 ➝ 03/07 H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK276                    
  1.8                                             CSDA, CSDB 88              10/03 ➝ 03/07 D                             Eng. CSDA, ➝10/04                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

                                                    Q7DA, QQDA, QQDB 92              04/04 ➝ 03/07 D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.8 Flexifuel                               Q7DA 92              01/06 ➝ 03/07 D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.8 TDCi                                     KKDA 85              01/05 ➝ 03/07 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1520R6             6PK1520

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
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...FORD

...FOCUS C-MAX
  2.0                                             AODA, AODB 107            04/04 ➝ 03/07 D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  2.0 TDCi                                     G6DA, G6DB, G6DD 100            10/03 ➝ 03/07 D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    

  FOCUS Estate (DNW)
1.4 16V                                      FXDA, FXDB, FXDC, FXDD 55              02/99 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/01                       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/02                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/02➝                      MVB1913R6             6PK1913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK276                    
  1.6 16V                                      FYDA, FYDB, FYDC, FYDD, 74              02/99 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/01                       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                    FYDH                              D                             A/C(+), ➝02/02                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/02➝                      MVB1913R6             6PK1913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK276                    
  1.8 16V                                      EYDB, EYDC, EYDD, EYDE, 85              02/99 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                    EYDF, EYDG, EYDI, EYDJ,                              D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                    EYDL                              D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK327                    
  1.8 DI / TDDi                              BHDA, BHDB 55              08/99 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/01                       MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/01➝                       MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
  1.8 TDCi                                     F9DA, F9DB 85              03/01 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/01                       MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
                                                    FFDA 74              09/02 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
  1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi                    C9DA, C9DB, C9DC 66              02/99 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/01                       MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/01➝                       MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
  2.0 16V                                      EDDB, EDDC, EDDD, EDDF 96              02/99 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK327                    
  ST170                                        ALDA 127            09/02 ➝ 11/04 D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB633                      129x25.4

  FOCUS II (DA_)
1.4                                             ASDA, ASDB 59              11/04 ➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK276                    
  1.6                                             HWDA, HWDB 74              11/04 ➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK276                    
  1.6 TDCi                                     G8DA, G8DB 80              11/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
                                                    HHDA, HHDB 66              01/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  1.6 Ti                                          HXDA 85              11/04 ➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK276                    
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...FORD

...FOCUS II (DA_)
  1.8 Flexifuel                               Q7DA 92              01/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.8 TDCi                                     KKDA 85              01/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1520R6             6PK1520

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
  2.0                                             AODA, AODB 107            11/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  2.0 TDCi                                     G6DA, G6DB, G6DD 100            11/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.5 ST                                        HYDA 166            10/05 ➝ H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  FOCUS II Convertible
1.6                                             HWDA, HWDB 74              10/06 ➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

  2.0                                             AODA, AODB 107            10/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  2.0 TDCi                                     G6DA, G6DB, G6DD 100            10/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    

  FOCUS II Saloon (DA_)
1.4                                             ASDA, ASDB 59              04/05 ➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

  1.6                                             HWDA, HWDB 74              04/05 ➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

  1.6 TDCi                                     HHDA, HHDB 66              04/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
                                                    G8DA, G8DB 80              04/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  1.6 Ti                                          HXDA 85              04/05 ➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

  1.8 Flexifuel                               Q7DA 92              06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.8 TDCi                                     KKDA 85              04/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1520R6             6PK1520

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
  2.0                                             AODA, AODB 107            04/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  2.0 TDCi                                     G6DA, G6DB, G6DD 100            04/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    

  FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_)
1.4                                             ASDA, ASDB 59              11/04 ➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK276                    
  1.6                                             HWDA, HWDB 74              11/04 ➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK276                    
  1.6 TDCi                                     G8DA, G8DB 80              11/04 ➝ D                             Eng. C16DD0X, A/C(-)               MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             Eng. C16DD0X, A/C(+)              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/08                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/06                               TBK302                    
                                                    HHDA, HHDB 66              11/04 ➝ D                             Eng. C16DD0X, A/C(-)               MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             Eng. C16DD0X, A/C(+)              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  1.6 Ti                                          HXDA 85              11/04 ➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK276                    
  1.8 Flexifuel                               Q7DA 92              01/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.8 TDCi                                     KKDA 85              11/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 04/05➝                       MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/05➝                      MVB1520R6             6PK1520

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 04/05➝            TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                        04/05➝                               TBK278                    
  2.0                                             AODA, AODB 107            11/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  2.0 TDCi                                     G6DA, G6DB, G6DD 100            11/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
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...FORD

  FOCUS Saloon (DFW)
1.4 16V                                      FXDA, FXDB, FXDC, FXDD 55              02/99 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/01                       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/02                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/02➝                      MVB1913R6             6PK1913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK276                    
  1.6 16V                                      FYDA, FYDB, FYDC, FYDD, FYDH                      7402/99 ➝                                11/04                                 D                           A/C(-), ➝08/01

MVB1740R6                         6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/02                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/02➝                      MVB1913R6             6PK1913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK276                    
  1.8 16V                                      EYDB, EYDC, EYDD, EYDE, 85              02/99 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                    EYDF, EYDG, EYDI, EYDJ,                              D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                    EYDL                              D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK327                    
  1.8 TDCi                                     F9DA, F9DB 85              03/01 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/01                       MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
                                                    FFDA 74              09/02 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
  1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi                    C9DA, C9DB, C9DC 66              02/99 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/01                       MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/01➝                       MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝                               TBK278                    
  2.0 16V                                      EDDB, EDDC, EDDD, EDDF 96              02/99 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK327                    

  FUSION (JU_)
1.25                                           FUJA, FUJB 55              08/04 ➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK276                    
  1.4                                             FXJA, FXJB 59              08/02 ➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK276                    
  1.4 TDCi                                     F6JA, F6JB 50              08/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK230                    
  1.6                                             FYJA, FYJB 74              08/02 ➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK276                    
  1.6 TDCi                                     HHJA, HHJB 66              11/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    

  GALAXY
1.8 TDCi                                     FFWA 74              05/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
                                                    QYWA 92              05/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
  2.0                                             AOWA 107            05/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2196R6             6PK2196
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...FORD

...GALAXY
  2.0 TDCi                                     AZWA 96              05/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
                                                    QXWA, QXWB 103            05/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
                                                    85              11/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.2 TDCi                                     129            03/08 ➝ H                                                               TB810                      118x25.4

  2.3                                             118            07/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  GALAXY (WGR)
1.9 TDI                                       1Z, AHU, ANU 66              03/95 ➝ D                             09/99➝03/06                         MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A, ➝04/00            MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 120A,                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   09/99➝04/00                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AHU, A/C(-), Alt. 120A,        MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   ➝09/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AHU, A/C(+), ➝09/99         MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/00                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 H                       09/99➝03/06                         TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/00                               TBK305                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/02➝03/06                         TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/99➝04/02                         TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/99➝04/02, VD(+)                TBK269                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. ANU, A/C(-), ➝04/00          SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              Eng. ANU, A/C(+), ➝04/00         SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AFN, AVG 81              08/97 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A                       MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 120A, ➝09/99          MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 120A, 09/99➝          MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/99                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/99➝                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK305                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AUY 85              04/00 ➝ D                             ➝03/06                               MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/06                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/02                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/02, VD(+)                       TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/02➝03/06                         TBK270                    
                                                    ASZ 96              02/03 ➝ D                             ➝03/06                               MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/06                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/06                               TBK270                    
                                                    BTB 110            05/05 ➝ D                             ➝03/06                               MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/06                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/06                               TBK270                    
  2.0 i                                           NSE, ZVSA 85              11/95 ➝ D                             ➝03/06                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/00                       MVB1428R6             6PK1428

  2.3 16V                                      E5SA, Y5B 107            01/97 ➝ D                             ➝03/06                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/00                       MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                    E5SB 103            09/01 ➝ D                             ➝03/06                               MVB1570R6             6PK1570

  2.8 i V6                                      AAA, AMY 128            11/95 ➝ 04/00 D                             Eng. AAA, A/C(-)                     MVB1285R7             7PK1285

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AAA, A/C(+)                     MVB1360R7D          7DPK1360

  2.8 i V6 4x4                               AAA, AMY 128            04/96 ➝ 04/00 D                             Eng. AAA, A/C(-)                     MVB1285R7             7PK1285

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AAA, A/C(+)                     MVB1360R7D          7DPK1360

  2.8 V6                                        AYL 150            04/00 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1325R6D          6DPK1325
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...FORD

  KA (RB_)
1.3 i                                           JJB 37              09/96 ➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝01/98                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 01/98➝                 SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                    BAA, J4D, J4K, J4M, J4N, 44              09/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/02➝                       MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                    J4P, J4S                              D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝01/98                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 01/98➝09/02          SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/02                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/02                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/02➝                      MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝09/02                 MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                    JJD, JJF, JJG, JJH, JJL 36              06/98 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝09/02                 SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/02                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/02                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝09/02                 MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                    A9A, A9B 51              08/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2190R6             6PK2190

  1.6 i                                           CDB, CDC 70              07/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2190R6             6PK2190

  KUGA
2.0 TDCi                                     100            03/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.0 TDCi AWD                            100            03/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    

  MAVERICK
2.0 16V                                      YF 91              02/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/04                       MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/04                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/04                               TB633                      129x25.4

  2.3 16V                                      GZ 110            03/04 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  3.0 V6 24V                                 AJ 145            02/01 ➝ D                             ➝02/04                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 R                             ➝02/04                               MVB683R3               3PK683

  MAVERICK (UDS, UNS)
2.4 i                                           KA24-E 91              02/93 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131150              13x1150

                                                    KA-24 87              09/96 ➝ 04/98 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131150              13x1150

  2.4 i (UDS)                                 KA-24 85              09/96 ➝ 04/98 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131150              13x1150

  2.7 TD                                        TD27 74              02/93 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131150              13x1150

                                                    TD27E 92              09/96 ➝ 04/98 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131150              13x1150

  MONDEO I (GBP)
1.6 i 16V                                    L1F 66              02/93 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, 09/95➝              MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 08/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
                                                    L1J 65              07/94 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, 09/95➝              MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 08/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    

F
O

R
D

kW

272

175-342 apps 2_Proof  03/11/2009  14:10  Page 272



...FORD

...MONDEO I (GBP)
  1.8 i 16V                                    RKA 85              02/93 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 09/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
                                                    RKB 82              07/94 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 09/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.8 i 16V 4x4                             RKA 85              02/93 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 09/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.8 TD                                        RFM, RFN 65              06/93 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/95                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 H                       10/95➝                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/95                               TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/95, inj. pump                   TBK012                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/95➝, inj. pump                   TBK014                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB575R5               5PK575

                                                    66              10/95 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 H                                                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK014                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB575R5               5PK575

  2.0 i 16V                                    NGA 100            02/93 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 09/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
                                                    97              12/94 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 09/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
  2.0 i 16V 4x4                             NGA 97              12/94 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 09/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
  2.5 i 24V                                    SEA 125            07/94 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB683R3               3PK683

  MONDEO I Estate (BNP)
1.6 i 16V                                    L1F 66              04/93 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN                          MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
                                                    L1J 65              07/94 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN                          MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
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...FORD

...MONDEO I Estate (BNP)
  1.8 i 16V                                    RKA 85              04/93 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 09/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
                                                    RKB 82              07/94 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 09/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.8 i 16V 4x4                             RKA 85              04/93 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 09/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.8 TD                                        RFM, RFN 65              06/93 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RFN                              MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/95                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 H                       10/95➝                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFN, ➝10/95                   TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFN, ➝10/95, inj. pump      TBK012                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFN, 10/95➝                   TBK014                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              Eng. RFN                              MVB575R5               5PK575

                                                    66              11/95 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RFN                              MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 H                                                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK014                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              Eng. RFN                              MVB575R5               5PK575

  2.0 i 16V                                    NGA 100            04/93 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 09/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
                                                    97              01/93 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 09/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
  2.0 i 16V 4x4                             97              12/94 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 09/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
                                                    NGA 100            04/93 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 09/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
  2.5 i 24V                                    SEA 125            07/94 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB683R3               3PK683
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...FORD

  MONDEO I Saloon (GBP)
1.6 i 16V                                    L1F 66              02/93 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, 09/95➝              MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 08/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
                                                    L1J 65              07/94 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, 09/95➝              MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 08/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
  1.8 i 16V                                    RKA 85              02/93 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 09/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
                                                    RKB 82              01/94 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 09/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK120                    
  1.8 TD                                        RFM, RFN 65              06/93 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/95                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 H                       10/95➝                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/95                               TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/95, inj. pump                   TBK012                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/95➝                               TBK014                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB575R5               5PK575

                                                    66              10/95 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 H                                                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK014                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB575R5               5PK575

  2.0 i 16V                                    NGA 100            02/93 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 09/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
  2.0 i 16V 4x4                             NGA 97              12/94 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 09/95➝               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK120                    
  2.5 i 24V                                    SEA 125            07/94 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB683R3               3PK683
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...FORD

  MONDEO II (BAP)
1.6 i                                           L1J 66              09/96 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/98                       MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/98➝                       MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝05/98              MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 05/98➝               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/98                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98, check kit comp.           TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98, check kit comp.           TBK120                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK327                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝01/99                         TBK326                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    L1L, L1N, L1Q 70              05/98 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN                          MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/99                               TBK326                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK327                    
  1.8 i                                           RKB, RKF, RKH, RKJ, RKK 85              09/96 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/98                       MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/98➝                       MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝05/98              MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 05/98➝               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/98                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98, check kit comp.           TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98, check kit comp.           TBK120                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK327                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝01/99                         TBK326                    
  1.8 TD                                        RFN 66              09/96 ➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 H                                                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK014                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK121                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB575R5               5PK575

  2.0 i                                           NGA, NGB, NGC, NGD 96              09/96 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/98                       MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/98➝                       MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝05/98              MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 05/98➝               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/98                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98, check kit comp.           TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98, check kit comp.           TBK120                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK327                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝01/99                         TBK326                    
  2.5 24V                                      SEA 125            09/96 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB683R3               3PK683

                                                    SEB, SEC 125            06/00 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB683R3               3PK683

  2.5 ST 200                                 SGA 151            05/99 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB683R3               3PK683
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...FORD

  MONDEO II Estate (BNP)
1.6 i                                           L1J 66              09/96 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/98                       MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/98➝                       MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝05/98              MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 05/98➝               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/98                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98, check kit comp.           TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98, check kit comp.           TBK120                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK327                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝01/99                         TBK326                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    L1L, L1N, L1Q 70              05/98 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN                          MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/99                               TBK326                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK327                    
  1.8 i                                           RKB, RKF, RKH, RKJ, RKK 85              09/96 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/98                       MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/98➝                       MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝05/98              MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 05/98➝               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/98                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98, check kit comp.           TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98, check kit comp.           TBK120                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK327                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝01/99                         TBK326                    
  1.8 TD                                        RFN 66              09/96 ➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 H                                                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK014                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK121                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB575R5               5PK575

  2.0 i                                           NGA, NGB, NGC, NGD 96              09/96 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/98                       MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/98➝                       MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝05/98              MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 05/98➝               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/98                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98, check kit comp.           TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98, check kit comp.           TBK120                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK327                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝01/99                         TBK326                    
  2.5 24V                                      SEA 125            09/96 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB683R3               3PK683

                                                    SEB, SEC 125            06/00 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB683R3               3PK683

  2.5 ST 200                                 SGA 151            05/99 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB683R3               3PK683
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...FORD

  MONDEO II Saloon (BFP)
1.6 i                                           L1J 66              09/96 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/98                       MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/98➝                       MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝05/98              MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 05/98➝               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/98                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98, check kit comp.           TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98, check kit comp.           TBK120                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK327                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝01/99                         TBK326                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    L1L, L1N, L1Q 70              05/98 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN                          MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/99                               TBK326                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK327                    
  1.8 i                                           RKB, RKF, RKH, RKJ, RKK 85              09/96 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/98                       MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/98➝                       MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝05/98              MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 05/98➝               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/98                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98, check kit comp.           TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98, check kit comp.           TBK120                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK327                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝01/99                         TBK326                    
  1.8 TD                                        RFN 66              09/96 ➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 H                                                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK014                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK121                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB575R5               5PK575

  2.0 i                                           NGA, NGB, NGC, NGD 96              09/96 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/98                       MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/98➝                       MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝05/98              MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 05/98➝               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/98                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98, check kit comp.           TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98, check kit comp.           TBK120                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK327                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝01/99                         TBK326                    
  2.5 24V                                      SEA 125            09/96 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB683R3               3PK683

                                                    SEB, SEC 125            06/00 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB683R3               3PK683

  2.5 ST 200                                 SGA 151            05/99 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB683R3               3PK683

  MONDEO III (B5Y)
1.8 16V                                      CGBA, CGBB 81              11/00 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                    CHBA, CHBB 92              11/00 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2225R6             6PK2225

  1.8 SCi                                       CFBA 96              06/03 ➝ D                             ➝09/05                               MVB2225R6             6PK2225

  2.0 16V                                      CJBA, CJBB 107            11/00 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2225R6             6PK2225
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...FORD

...MONDEO III (B5Y)
  2.0 16V DI / TDDi / TDCi            D5BA, SDBA 66              11/00 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/04                               MVB735R4               4PK735

  2.0 16V TDDi / TDCi                   D6BA, HJBA, HJBB, HJBC 85              11/00 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/04                               MVB735R4               4PK735

  2.0 TDCi                                     FMBA, N7BA 96              10/01 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/04                               MVB735R4               4PK735

  2.2 TDCi                                     QJBA, QJBB 114            09/04 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1642R6             6PK1642

  2.5 V6 24V                                 LCBD 125            11/00 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 R                             ➝02/07                               MVB683R3               3PK683

  3.0 V6 24V                                 REBA 150            09/04 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  ST220                                        MEBA 166            04/02 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080
                                                                                 R                             ➝10/03                               MVB683R3               3PK683

  MONDEO III Estate (BWY)
1.8 16V                                      CGBA, CGBB 81              11/00 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                    CHBA, CHBB 92              11/00 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2225R6             6PK2225

  1.8 SCi                                       CFBA 96              06/03 ➝ D                             ➝09/05                               MVB2225R6             6PK2225

  2.0 16V                                      CJBA, CJBB 107            11/00 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2225R6             6PK2225

  2.0 16V DI / TDDi / TDCi            D5BA, SDBA 66              11/00 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/04                               MVB735R4               4PK735

  2.0 16V TDDi / TDCi                   D6BA, HJBA, HJBB, HJBC 85              11/00 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/04                               MVB735R4               4PK735

  2.0 TDCi                                     FMBA, N7BA 96              10/01 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/04                               MVB735R4               4PK735

  2.2 TDCi                                     QJBA, QJBB 114            09/04 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1642R6             6PK1642

  2.5 V6 24V                                 LCBD 125            11/00 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 R                             ➝02/07                               MVB683R3               3PK683

  3.0 V6 24V                                 REBA 150            09/04 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  ST220                                        MEBA 166            04/02 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 R                             ➝10/03                               MVB683R3               3PK683

  MONDEO III Saloon (B4Y)
1.8 16V                                      CGBA, CGBB 81              11/00 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                    CHBA, CHBB 92              11/00 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2225R6             6PK2225

  1.8 SCi                                       CFBA 96              06/03 ➝ D                             ➝09/05                               MVB2225R6             6PK2225

  2.0 16V                                      CJBA, CJBB 107            11/00 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2225R6             6PK2225

  2.0 16V DI / TDDi / TDCi            D5BA, SDBA 66              11/00 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/04                               MVB735R4               4PK735

  2.0 16V TDDi / TDCi                   D6BA, HJBA, HJBB, HJBC 85              11/00 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/04                               MVB735R4               4PK735

  2.0 TDCi                                     FMBA, N7BA 96              10/01 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/04                               MVB735R4               4PK735

  2.2 TDCi                                     QJBA, QJBB 114            09/04 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB1642R6             6PK1642

  2.5 V6 24V                                 LCBD 125            11/00 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 R                             ➝02/07                               MVB683R3               3PK683

  3.0 V6 24V                                 REBA 150            09/04 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  ST220                                        MEBA 166            04/02 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 R                             ➝10/03                               MVB683R3               3PK683

  MONDEO IV
1.6 Ti                                          81              03/07 ➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                    92              03/07 ➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

  1.8 TDCi                                     74              03/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 H                                                               TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
  2.0                                             107            03/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2196R6             6PK2196

  2.0 TDCi                                     96              03/07 ➝ H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
                                                    103            03/07 ➝ H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
                                                    85              11/07 ➝ H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.2 TDCi                                     129            03/08 ➝ H                                                               TB810                      118x25.4

  2.3                                             118            07/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  2.5                                             162            03/07 ➝ H                                                               TB643                      142x23
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...FORD

  MONDEO IV Saloon
2.0                                             107            03/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2196R6             6PK2196

  2.0 TDCi                                     96              03/07 ➝ H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
                                                    103            03/07 ➝ H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
                                                    85              11/07 ➝ H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.2 TDCi                                     129            03/08 ➝ H                                                               TB810                      118x25.4

  2.3                                             118            07/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  2.5                                             162            03/07 ➝ H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  MONDEO IV Turnier
1.6 Ti                                          81              03/07 ➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                    92              03/07 ➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

  1.8 TDCi                                     74              03/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 H                                                               TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
  2.0                                             107            03/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2196R6             6PK2196

  2.0 TDCi                                     96              03/07 ➝ H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
                                                    103            03/07 ➝ H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.3                                             118            07/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  2.5                                             162            03/07 ➝ H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  ORION I (AFD)
1.3                                             JPA 51              07/83 ➝ 03/86 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB239                      92x19.8

  1.6                                             LP1, LPA 58              07/83 ➝ 03/86 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.6 D                                          LTA 40              02/84 ➝ 03/86 A                                                                      TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB201                      98x19.1

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK050                    
  1.6 i                                           LR1, LRA 77              07/83 ➝ 03/86 D                                                                     SVB12785                12x785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    

  ORION II (AFF)
1.3                                             51              11/86 ➝ 07/88 D                                                                     SVB12795                12x795

                                                    JBB, JLA, JLB 44              12/85 ➝ 07/90 D                             08/88➝08/88                         SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             09/88➝                               SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 H                       08/88➝                               TB239                      92x19.8
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...FORD

...ORION II (AFF)
  1.4                                             FUA 55              12/85 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/88                       SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 12/88➝                       SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/88                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
                                                    52              03/86 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/88                       SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 12/88➝                       SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/88                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
                                                    FUC 54              01/86 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Carb, ➝12/88                SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Carb, 12/88➝                SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Inj                             SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/88                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.4  CAT                                     F6B, F6D 54              02/87 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Carb, 12/88➝                SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Inj                             SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F6B, A/C(-), Carb,              SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                                                   ➝12/88                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. F6B, A/C(+), ➝12/88          SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.6                                             LUC 66              12/85 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Carb, ➝12/88                SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Carb, 12/88➝                SVB12795                12x795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Inj                             SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/88                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.6 D                                          LTC 40              12/85 ➝ 01/89 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB201                      98x19.1

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK050                    
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...FORD

...ORION II (AFF)
  1.6 i                                           LRB 77              03/86 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/88                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
                                                    LJB 75              08/89 ➝ 07/90 A                                                                      TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.6 i CAT                                    L4B 66              03/86 ➝ 07/90 A                              ➝10/88                               TB251                      120x9

                                                                                 A                              10/88➝                               TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/88                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/89➝                      MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK288                    
  1.8 D                                          RTA, RTB 44              01/89 ➝ 07/90 A                                                                      TB252                      122x9

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB648R3               3PK648

                                                                                 H                                                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RTA                              TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RTA, inj. pump                  TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

  ORION III (GAL)
1.3                                             J4B, J6A 44              07/90 ➝ 12/93 D                             ➝08/93                               SVB12795                12x795

  1.4                                             F6F, F6G 52              07/90 ➝ 12/93 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/93                 SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/93                  MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/93                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/93                 MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝08/93                         TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝08/93                         TBK078                    
                                                    FUH 54              07/90 ➝ 12/93 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/93                 SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/93                  MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/93                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/93                 MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝08/93                         TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝08/93                         TBK078                    
  1.6                                             LUJ, LUK 66              07/90 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
  1.6 i                                           LJF 77              07/90 ➝ 09/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
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...FORD

...ORION III (GAL)
  1.6 i 16V                                    L1E, L1K 66              07/92 ➝ 12/93 D                             Eng. L1E, A/C(-), MS, ➝08/93     MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             Eng. L1E, A/C(-), PS, ➝08/93      MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             Eng. L1E, A/C(+), MS, ➝08/93     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             Eng. L1E, A/C(+), PS, ➝08/93     MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/93                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/93, check kit comp.           TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/93, check kit comp.           TBK120                    
  1.8 D                                          RTE, RTF, RTH 44              11/90 ➝ 12/93 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝05/91                 MVB648R3               3PK648

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 05/91➝08/93          MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/93                      MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/93                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/93                               TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/93, inj. pump                   TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝08/93                               TB495                      85x22

  1.8 i 16V                                    RDA 77              02/92 ➝ 12/93 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/93                 MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/93                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/93                 MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/93                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/93                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/93, check kit comp.           TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/93, check kit comp.           TBK120                    
                                                    RQB 96              01/92 ➝ 12/93 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/93                 MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/93                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/93                 MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/93                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/93                               TB390                      131x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/93, check kit comp.           TBK079                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/93, check kit comp.           TBK120                    
  1.8 TD                                        RFD, RFK 66              03/92 ➝ 12/93 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/93                 MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/93                      MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/93                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/93                               TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/93, inj. pump                   TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝08/93                               TB495                      85x22

  P 100 II
1.8 TD                                        RFA 55              10/87 ➝ 12/92 D                                                                     MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 H                                                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 R                             MS                                     MVB825R3               3PK825

                                                                                 R                             PS                                      MVB1025R3             3PK1025

  2.0                                             NAE 57              10/87 ➝ D                             ➝12/94                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/94                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/94                               TBK058                    

  PUMA (EC_)
1.4 16V                                      FHD, FHF 66              11/97 ➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1768R6             6PK1768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 H                                                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK276                    
  1.6 16V                                      L1W 76              08/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/02                       MVB1768R6             6PK1768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/02                      MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/02                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/02                               TBK276                    
  1.7 16V                                      MHA, MHB 92              03/97 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/02                       MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/02                      MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/02                               TB472                      117x22
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...FORD

...PUMA (EC_)
  ST 160                                       118            06/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/02                       MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/02                      MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/02                               TB472                      117x22

  RANGER (TU_)
2.5 D                                          WL 57              10/99 ➝ 04/02 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB536                      101x30

  2.5 D 4x4                                   WL 57              10/99 ➝ 04/02 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB536                      101x30

  2.5 TD                                        62              04/02 ➝ C                               ➝09/05                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/05                               SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB536                      101x30

  2.5 TD 4x4                                 WL-T 80              10/99 ➝ C                               ➝09/05                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/05                               SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB536                      101x30

                                                    62              04/02 ➝ C                               ➝09/05                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/05                               SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB536                      101x30

  3.0 TDCi                                     115            10/05 ➝ C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

  3.0 TDCi 4x4                              115            10/05 ➝ C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

  SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE)
1.8                                             REC 66              04/85 ➝ 02/92 C                               ➝10/88                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝10/88                          SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝10/88                           SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/88                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/88                               TBK058                    
  2.0                                             N8D, NEL 77              04/85 ➝ 08/89 C                                                                       SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
                                                    80              11/88 ➝ 10/92 D                             A/C(-), MS, AUTO                    MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, MAN                     MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

  2.0 i                                           NRC 74              10/85 ➝ 12/90 C                               ➝02/90                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS, Carb, ➝02/90                   SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, Carb, ➝02/90                   SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝02/90                           SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/90                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/90                               TBK058                    
                                                    NRA, NRI 85              04/85 ➝ 02/92 C                               Eng. NRA                              SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 11/88➝                 MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 11/88➝                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 11/88➝                 MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 11/88➝                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             Eng. NRA, PS                         SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
                                                    85              02/92 ➝ 09/94 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960
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...FORD

...SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE)
...    2.0 i                                        N9D 88              05/89 ➝ 09/94 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

  2.4 i                                           ARD 92              10/88 ➝ 02/92 C                                                                       SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131200              13x1200

                                                    ARC 96              09/86 ➝ 09/88 B                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131200              13x1200

  2.4 i CAT                                    ARD 92              10/88 ➝ 09/94 C                                                                       SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

  2.5 D                                          STR 51              12/85 ➝ 02/92 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10690                10x690

  2.5 TD                                        SFA, SFB 68              06/88 ➝ 07/93 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  2.8 i                                           PRE 110            04/85 ➝ 11/86 B                             10/86➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 C                               AUTO, Cat(+), 10/86➝              SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 P                              10/86➝                               SVB131200              13x1200

  2.8 i 4x4                                     PRE 110            10/85 ➝ 11/86 B                             10/86➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 P                              10/86➝                               SVB131200              13x1200

  2.9 i                                           BRD, BRE, BRF 107            09/86 ➝ 09/94 B                             ➝08/88                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 C                               Cat(+)                                  SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                    BRC 110            09/86 ➝ 09/94 B                             ➝08/88                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 C                               Cat(+)                                  SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

  2.9 i 24V                                    BOA 143            04/91 ➝ 09/94 C                               11/92➝                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 C                               Cat(+)                                  SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             11/92➝                               MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

  2.9 i 4x4                                     BRC 110            09/86 ➝ 09/94 B                             ➝08/88                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 C                               Cat(+)                                  SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                    BRD, BRE, BRF 107            05/88 ➝ 02/93 B                             ➝08/88                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 C                               Cat(+)                                  SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

  2.9 i CAT                                    BRE 107            10/87 ➝ 09/94 B                             ➝08/88                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 C                               Cat(+)                                  SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200
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...FORD

  SCORPIO I Estate (GGE)
2.0 i                                           N9F 85              09/91 ➝ 09/94 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                    N9D 88              09/91 ➝ 09/94 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

  2.4 i                                           ARD 92              09/91 ➝ 09/94 C                                                                       SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

  2.5 D                                          51              10/90 ➝ 08/92 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10690                10x690

  2.5 TD                                        SFA, SFB 68              09/91 ➝ 07/93 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  2.9 24V                                      BOA 143            08/93 ➝ 09/94 C                                                                       MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1413R6             6PK1413

  2.9 i                                           BRD, BRE, BRF 107            09/91 ➝ 09/94 C                               Cat(+)                                  SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

  2.9 i 4x4                                     BRD, BRE, BRF 107            05/88 ➝ 02/93 B                             ➝08/88                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 C                               Cat(+)                                  SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

  SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE)
2.0 i                                           N9F 85              02/92 ➝ 09/94 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                    N9D 88              05/89 ➝ 09/94 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                    92              05/89 ➝ 02/92 D                             A/C(-), MS, AUTO                    MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, MAN                     MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1960R6             6PK1960

  2.4 i                                           ARD 92              10/88 ➝ 10/94 C                                                                       SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

  2.5 D                                          51              12/89 ➝ 12/94 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/92                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/92                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 Q                             ➝08/92                               SVB10690                10x690

  2.5 TD                                        SFA, SFB 68              06/88 ➝ 07/93 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025
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...FORD

...SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE)
  2.9 i                                           BRD, BRE, BRF 107            09/86 ➝ 12/94 B                             ➝08/88                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 C                               Cat(+)                                  SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

  2.9 i 24V                                    BOA 143            04/91 ➝ 09/94 C                               08/91➝08/92                         MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 C                               08/92➝                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 C                               Cat(-)                                  SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 C                               Cat(+)                                  SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             08/91➝                               MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

  2.9 i 4x4                                     BRD, BRE, BRF 107            12/89 ➝ 10/94 C                               Cat(+)                                  SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

  SCORPIO II (GFR, GGR)
2.0 i                                           NSD 85              10/94 ➝ 08/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.0 i 16V                                    N3A 100            10/94 ➝ 08/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/96                       MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/96                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.3 i 16V                                    Y5A 108            06/96 ➝ 08/98 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN                          MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.5 TD                                        SCC 85              10/94 ➝ 08/98 D                             A/C(-), 09/96➝                       MVB1910R7             7PK1910

                                                    VM 92              09/96 ➝ 08/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1910R7             7PK1910

  2.9 i                                           BRG 110            02/95 ➝ 08/98 C                               ➝06/96                               MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/96                               MVB1413R6             6PK1413

  2.9 i 24V                                    BOB 152            10/94 ➝ 08/98 C                                                                       MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1413R6             6PK1413

  SCORPIO II Estate (GNR, GGR)
2.0 i                                           NSD 85              10/94 ➝ 08/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.0 i 16V                                    N3A 100            10/94 ➝ 08/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/96                       MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/96                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.3 i 16V                                    Y5A 108            06/96 ➝ 08/98 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN                          MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.5 TD                                        SCC 85              10/94 ➝ 08/98 D                             A/C(-), 09/96➝                       MVB1910R7             7PK1910

                                                    VM 92              09/96 ➝ 08/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1910R7             7PK1910

  2.9 i                                           BRG 110            02/95 ➝ 08/98 C                               ➝06/96                               MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/96                               MVB1413R6             6PK1413

  2.9 i 24V                                    BOB 152            10/94 ➝ 08/98 C                                                                       MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1413R6             6PK1413

  SIERRA (GBG, GB4)
1.6                                             LSE 55              01/87 ➝ 02/93 D                             ➝09/91                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/91                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/91                               TBK288                    
                                                    LSF 53              01/88 ➝ 02/93 D                                                                     SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
  1.6 i                                           L6B 59              10/89 ➝ 02/93 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/89                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 H                       SOHC/OHC                            TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/89                               TBK058                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
                                                                                 Z                        SOHC/OHC                            TBK057                    
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...FORD

...SIERRA (GBG, GB4)
  1.8                                             R2C, R6A 64              05/88 ➝ 02/93 D                             MS, MAN, 10/89➝                   MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/89➝                           MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       10/89➝                               TB230                      97x25.4

                                                    R2A, RED 66              01/87 ➝ 05/88 B                             Eng. R2A                              SVB12875                12x875

                                                                                 C                               Eng. R2A                              SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             Eng. R2A, MS                        SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Eng. R2A, PS                         SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
  1.8 TD                                        RFA, RFB, RFL 55              08/88 ➝ 02/93 D                             Eng. RFB, 10/89➝                   MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 H                       10/89➝                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFB, 10/89➝                   TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. RFB, 10/89➝, inj. pump      TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                10/89➝                               TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 R                             Eng. RFB, PS, 10/89➝              MVB1025R3             3PK1025

                                                                                 R                             MS, 10/89➝                          MVB825R3               3PK825

  2.0                                             N8C, NES 77              01/87 ➝ 02/93 C                               ➝09/89                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/89                          SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             MS, MAN, ➝09/89                   SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/89                           SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/89                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/89                               TBK058                    
  2.0  4x4                                     N9C 88              01/90 ➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                    92              01/90 ➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-), MS, Inj                        MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, MAN, Carb              MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

  2.0 i                                           N4A, N4I 85              01/87 ➝ 02/93 C                               ➝09/89                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS, AUTO, ➝09/89                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, MAN, ➝09/89                   SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/89                           SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/89                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/89                               TBK058                    
                                                    N9C 88              01/90 ➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                    NE5, NEJ 74              01/87 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             MS, AUTO                             SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
                                                    N9C 92              01/90 ➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950
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...FORD

...SIERRA (GBG, GB4)
  2.0 i CAT                                    N4B 74              01/87 ➝ 02/93 C                               ➝09/89                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/89                          SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             MS, AUTO, ➝09/89                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/89                           SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/89                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/89                               TBK058                    
  2.0 i DOHC                                 N9E 85              12/91 ➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-), MS, AUTO                    MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, MAN                     MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

  2.3 D                                          YTR, YTT 49              01/87 ➝ 09/89 D                             Eng. YTR                              SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 P                              Eng. YTR                              SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 Q                             Eng. YTR                              SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 R                             Eng. YTR                              SVB13900                13x900

  2.9  4x4                                     B4B, B4C 110            08/88 ➝ 02/93 C                                                                       SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                    107            08/88 ➝ 02/93 C                                                                       SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

  2.9 i                                           B4B, B4C 107            08/88 ➝ 02/93 C                                                                       SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                    110            08/88 ➝ 02/93 C                                                                       SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

  SIERRA Estate (BNC)
1.6                                             LCS, LCT, LSD 55              08/82 ➝ 12/86 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB12875                12x875

                                                                                 D                             08/84➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK057                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
  1.8                                             REB 66              10/84 ➝ 12/86 B                                                                     SVB12875                12x875

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
  2.0                                             NRD 74              10/85 ➝ 12/86 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB101375              10x1375

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB12885                12x885

                                                    NET 77              08/82 ➝ 12/86 D                             MS, ➝08/84                          SVB12875                12x875

                                                                                 D                             MS, 08/84➝                          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝10/84                           SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/84➝                           SVB101375              10x1375

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB12885                12x885

                                                    NR2, NRB 85              03/85 ➝ 12/86 D                             Eng. NR2, A/C(-)                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Eng. NR2, A/C(+)                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
                                                    NYT 66              08/82 ➝ 10/84 C                                                                       SVB121040              12x1040

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131225              13x1225
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...FORD

...SIERRA Estate (BNC)
  2.3                                             YYT 84              08/82 ➝ 12/86 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB121040              12x1040

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/84➝                           SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/84                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 P                              10/84➝                               SVB131175              13x1175

  2.3 D                                          YTT 49              08/82 ➝ 12/86 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/86                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 P                              02/86➝                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 Q                             ➝07/84                               SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 Q                             07/84➝                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB101075              10x1075

  2.8 i 4x4                                     105            08/82 ➝ 12/86 C                                                                       SVB121040              12x1040

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/84➝                           SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/84                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 P                              10/84➝                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                    107            08/82 ➝ 12/86 C                                                                       SVB121040              12x1040

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/84➝                           SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/84                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 P                              10/84➝                               SVB131175              13x1175

  2.8 XR4i                                     PR6 105            08/82 ➝ 12/86 C                                                                       SVB121040              12x1040

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/84➝                           SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/84                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 P                              10/84➝                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                    PR5 107            08/82 ➝ 12/86 C                                                                       SVB121040              12x1040

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/84➝                           SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/84                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 P                              10/84➝                               SVB131175              13x1175

  SIERRA Estate (BNG)
1.6                                             LSF 53              01/88 ➝ 02/93 D                                                                     SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
                                                    LSE 55              01/87 ➝ 02/93 D                                                                     SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/87                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/87, check teeth                TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/87, check teeth                TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/87, check teeth                TBK057                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/87, check teeth                TBK058                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
  1.6 i                                           L6B 59              10/89 ➝ 02/93 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 H                       check teeth                            TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       check teeth                            TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
                                                                                 Z                        check teeth                            TBK057                    
                                                                                 Z                        check teeth                            TBK058                    
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...FORD

...SIERRA Estate (BNG)
  1.8                                             R2C, R6A 64              05/88 ➝ 02/93 D                             MS, MAN, 10/89➝                   MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/89➝                           MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       10/89➝                               TB230                      97x25.4

                                                    R2A, RED 66              01/87 ➝ 05/88 B                                                                     SVB12875                12x875

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
  1.8 TD                                        RFA, RFB, RFL 55              08/88 ➝ 02/93 D                             10/89➝                               MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 H                       10/89➝                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                        10/89➝                               TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/89➝, inj. pump                   TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                10/89➝                               TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 R                             MS, 10/89➝                          MVB825R3               3PK825

                                                                                 R                             PS, 10/89➝                           MVB1025R3             3PK1025

  2.0                                             N8C, NES 77              01/87 ➝ 02/93 C                               ➝09/89                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS, AUTO, ➝09/89                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, MAN, ➝09/89                   SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/89                           SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/89                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/89                               TBK058                    
  2.0  4x4                                     N9C 88              02/90 ➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-), MS, 10/91➝                 MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 10/91➝04/92           MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 10/91➝                 MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 10/91➝04/92           MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                    92              05/89 ➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

  2.0 i                                           N4A, N4I 85              01/87 ➝ 02/93 C                               ➝09/89                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS, AUTO, ➝09/89                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, MAN, ➝09/89                   SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/89                           SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/89                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/89                               TBK058                    
                                                    N9C 88              05/89 ➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                    NE5, NEJ 74              01/87 ➝ 02/93 C                               ➝09/89                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS, AUTO, ➝09/89                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, MAN, ➝09/89                   SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/89                           SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/89                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/89                               TBK058                    
                                                    N9C 92              05/89 ➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-), MS, AUTO                    MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, MAN                     MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950
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...FORD

...SIERRA Estate (BNG)
  2.0 i CAT                                    N4B 74              01/87 ➝ 02/93 C                               ➝09/89                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/89                          SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             MS, MAN, ➝09/89                   SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/89                           SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/89                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/89                               TBK058                    
  2.0 i DOHC                                 N9E 85              12/91 ➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-), MS, AUTO                    MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, MAN                     MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

  2.3 D                                          YTR 49              01/87 ➝ 02/93 D                             ➝01/90                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/90                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 Q                             ➝01/90                               SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 R                             ➝01/90                               SVB13900                13x900

  2.8  4x4                                     PRG 110            01/87 ➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB121040              12x1040

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/87                               SVB131175              13x1175

  2.9                                             B4B, B4C 107            08/88 ➝ 02/93 C                                                                       SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

  2.9  4x4                                     B4B, B4C 107            08/88 ➝ 02/93 C                                                                       SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                    110            08/88 ➝ 02/93 C                                                                       SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

  2.9 i                                           B4B, B4C 110            08/88 ➝ 02/93 C                                                                       SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

  SIERRA Hatchback (GBC)
1.3                                             JCT 44              08/82 ➝ 12/86 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB12875                12x875

                                                                                 D                             08/84➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK057                    
  1.6                                             LCS, LCT, LSD 55              08/82 ➝ 12/86 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB12875                12x875

                                                                                 D                             08/84➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       check teeth                            TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       check teeth                            TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        check teeth                            TBK057                    
                                                                                 Z                        check teeth                            TBK058                    
                                                    58              08/84 ➝ 12/86 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       check teeth                            TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       check teeth                            TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        check teeth                            TBK057                    
                                                                                 Z                        check teeth                            TBK058                    
  1.8                                             REB 66              10/84 ➝ 12/86 B                                                                     SVB12875                12x875

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
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...FORD

...SIERRA Hatchback (GBC)
  2.0                                             NRD 74              10/85 ➝ 12/86 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB101375              10x1375

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB12885                12x885

                                                    NET 77              08/82 ➝ 12/86 D                             MS, ➝08/84                          SVB12875                12x875

                                                                                 D                             MS, 08/84➝                          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝10/84                           SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/84➝                           SVB101375              10x1375

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB12885                12x885

                                                    NYT 66              08/82 ➝ 10/84 C                                                                       SVB121040              12x1040

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131225              13x1225

  2.0  4x4                                     150            10/85 ➝ 02/87 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB319                      144x25.4

  2.0 i                                           NR2, NRB 85              03/85 ➝ 12/86 D                             Eng. NR2, A/C(-)                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Eng. NR2, A/C(+)                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
  2.3                                             YYT 84              08/82 ➝ 12/86 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB121040              12x1040

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/84➝                           SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/84                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 P                              10/84➝                               SVB131175              13x1175

  2.3 D                                          YTT 49              08/82 ➝ 12/86 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/86                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 P                              02/86➝                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 Q                             ➝07/84                               SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 Q                             07/84➝                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB101075              10x1075

  2.8 i XR 4x4                               107            09/83 ➝ 12/86 C                                                                       SVB121040              12x1040

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/84➝                           SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/84                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 P                              10/84➝                               SVB131175              13x1175

  2.8 XR 4x4                                 PRT 110            02/85 ➝ 12/86 C                                                                       SVB121040              12x1040

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131175              13x1175

  2.8 XR4i                                     PRT 110            08/82 ➝ 12/86 C                                                                       SVB121040              12x1040

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/84➝                           SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/84                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 P                              10/84➝                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                    PR6 105            08/82 ➝ 12/86 C                                                                       SVB121040              12x1040

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/84➝                           SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/84                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 P                              10/84➝                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                    PR5 107            08/82 ➝ 12/86 C                                                                       SVB121040              12x1040

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/84➝                           SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/84                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 P                              10/84➝                               SVB131175              13x1175
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...FORD

  SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)
1.6                                             LSE 55              01/87 ➝ 02/93 D                                                                     SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
                                                    LSF 53              01/88 ➝ 02/93 D                                                                     SVB12775                12x775

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
  1.6 i                                           L6B 59              10/89 ➝ 02/93 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB240                      97x19.8

                                                                                 H                       04/92➝                               TB389                      97x21.6

                                                                                 H                       check teeth                            TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       check teeth                            TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK288                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/92➝                               TBK078                    
                                                                                 Z                        check teeth                            TBK057                    
                                                                                 Z                        check teeth                            TBK058                    
  1.8                                             R2C, R6A 64              05/88 ➝ 02/93 D                             MS, MAN, 10/89➝                   MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/89➝                           MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       10/89➝                               TB230                      97x25.4

                                                    R2A, RED 66              01/87 ➝ 05/88 B                                                                     SVB12875                12x875

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
  1.8 TD                                        RFA, RFB, RFL 55              08/88 ➝ 02/93 D                             10/89➝                               MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 H                       10/89➝                               TB237                      116x20

                                                                                 Z                        10/89➝                               TBK011                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/89➝, inj. pump                   TBK012                    
                                                                                 N                                10/89➝                               TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 R                             MS, 10/89➝                          MVB825R3               3PK825

                                                                                 R                             PS, 10/89➝                           MVB1025R3             3PK1025

  2.0                                             N8C, NES 77              01/87 ➝ 02/93 C                               ➝09/89                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/89                          SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             MS, AUTO, ➝09/89                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/89                           SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/89                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/89                               TBK058                    
  2.0  4x4                                     88              10/91 ➝ 03/93 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

  2.0 16V Cosworth 4x4               N5D 162            01/90 ➝ 02/93 C                                                                       SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             08/90➝                               MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB319                      144x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/90                               SVB10900                10x900

  2.0 16V Cosworth 4x4 CAT        N5C 162            01/90 ➝ 02/93 C                                                                       SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             08/90➝                               MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB319                      144x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/90                               SVB10900                10x900
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...FORD

...SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)
  2.0 i                                           N4A, N4I 85              01/87 ➝ 02/93 C                               ➝09/89                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/89                          SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             MS, AUTO, ➝09/89                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/89                           SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/89                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/89                               TBK058                    
                                                    N9C 88              06/89 ➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                    N8A 80              06/89 ➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                    N9B 92              06/89 ➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-), MS, AUTO                    MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, MAN                     MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                    NE5, NEJ 74              01/87 ➝ 02/93 C                               ➝09/89                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS, AUTO, ➝09/89                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, MAN, ➝09/89                   SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/89                           SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/89                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/89                               TBK058                    
  2.0 i CAT                                    N4B 74              01/87 ➝ 02/93 C                               ➝09/89                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/89                          SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 D                             MS, AUTO, ➝09/89                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/89                           SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/89                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/89                               TBK058                    
  2.0 i DOHC                                 N9E 85              12/91 ➝ 02/93 D                             A/C(-), MS, AUTO                    MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, MAN                     MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/92                  MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/92➝                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/92                 MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/92➝                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

  2.0 RS Cosworth                       N5B 150            11/87 ➝ 01/90 C                                                                       SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB319                      144x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  2.3 D                                          YTR 49              01/87 ➝ 09/89 D                                                                     SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

  2.8 i XR 4x4                               PRG 110            01/87 ➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB121040              12x1040

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/87                               SVB131175              13x1175

  2.9 i                                           B4B, B4C 107            08/88 ➝ 02/93 C                                                                       SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200
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...FORD

...SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)
  2.9 i XR 4x4                               B4A 110            08/88 ➝ 02/93 C                                                                       SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                    B4B, B4C 107            08/88 ➝ 02/93 C                                                                       SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

  S-MAX
1.8 TDCi                                     QYWA 92              05/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
  2.0                                             AOWA 107            05/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2196R6             6PK2196

  2.0 TDCi                                     AZWA 96              05/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
                                                    QXWA, QXWB 103            05/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
                                                    85              11/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.2 TDCi                                     129            03/08 ➝ H                                                               TB810                      118x25.4

  2.3                                             118            07/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  2.5 ST                                        HUWA 162            05/06 ➝ H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  STREET KA
1.6                                             CDRA, CDRB 70              05/03 ➝ 07/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2190R6             6PK2190

  TOURNEO CONNECT
1.8 16V                                      EYPA, EYPC 85              06/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK327                    
  1.8 Di                                         BHPA 55              06/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/07                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
  1.8 TDCi                                     RWPA 81              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝05/07                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
  1.8 Turbo Di                               HCPA, HCPB 66              06/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/07                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    

  TRANSIT Box
2.2 TDCi                                     QVFA 81              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                    QWFA 96              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                    P8FA 63              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  2.3 16V                                      GZFA 107            07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/07                       MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  2.4 TDCi                                     JXFA 85              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/07                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                    H9FB 103            07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/07                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                    PHFA 74              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/07                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

  TRANSIT Box (E_ _)
2.0                                             NBA 66              09/91 ➝ 06/94 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
  2.0  (EAL, EAS)                          NSF, NSG 84              06/94 ➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), MS, extra heating (-)        MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, extra heating (-)         MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, extra heating (-)        MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             extra heating (+)                      MVB1930R6             6PK1930
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...FORD

...TRANSIT Box (E_ _)
  2.0 i (EAL, EAS)                         NCA 72              09/91 ➝ 06/94 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
  2.5 DI (EAL, EAS)                      4HB, 4HC 56              06/94 ➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1488R4             4PK1488

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1510R4             4PK1510

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝09/97            TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 07/97➝            TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/97                               TBK077                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/97➝                               TBK334                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                                                   ➝10/96                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   10/96➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                    4BC, 4CC, 4FA 51              05/91 ➝ 06/94 D                                                                     MVB1520R4             4PK1520

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/91                               TB223                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK077                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/91                               TBK056                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

                                                    4GA 63              10/92 ➝ 06/94 D                                                                     MVB1488R4             4PK1488

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK077                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

                                                    4FA, 4FB, 4FC, 4FD 51              06/94 ➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1510R4             4PK1510

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/94                               MVB1520R4             4PK1520

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/97                               MVB1488R4             4PK1488

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝09/97            TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 07/97➝            TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/97                               TBK077                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/97➝                               TBK334                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                                                   ➝10/96                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   10/96➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                    4ED 85              05/99 ➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1488R4             4PK1488

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), extra heating (-)             SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK334                    
  2.5 DI (EAS, EAL)                      4DA 59              05/91 ➝ 06/94 D                                                                     MVB1520R4             4PK1520

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/91                               TB223                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK077                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/91                               TBK056                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428
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...FORD

...TRANSIT Box (E_ _)
  2.5 TD (EAL, EAS)                     4GA, 4GB, 4GC, 4GD, 63              06/94 ➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1488R4             4PK1488

                                                    4GE, 4GF                              D                             ➝07/94                               MVB1520R4             4PK1520

                                                                                 D                             08/97➝                               MVB1510R4             4PK1510

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝09/97            TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 09/97➝            TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/97                               TBK077                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/97➝                               TBK334                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                                                   ➝10/96                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   10/96➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

  2.5 TD (EAS)                              4HA, 4HD 55              10/98 ➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1510R4             4PK1510

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), standard heating (+)        MVB1488R4             4PK1488

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK334                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-)             SVB13975                13x975

  2.5 TD (EAS, EAL)                      4EA 74              05/91 ➝ 06/94 D                                                                     MVB1520R4             4PK1520

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/91                               TB223                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK077                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/91                               TBK056                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-)             SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

  2.5 TDI (EAL, EAS)                    4EB, 4EC 74              06/94 ➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1488R4             4PK1488

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1510R4             4PK1510

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/94                               MVB1520R4             4PK1520

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝09/97            TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 07/97➝            TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/97                               TBK077                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/97➝                               TBK334                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                                                   ➝10/96                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   10/96➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

  TRANSIT Box (FA_ _)
2.0 DI (FAE_, FAF_, FAG_)         D3FA 55              08/00 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/03                               MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                    ABFA 74              08/00 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/03                               MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                    F3FA 63              08/00 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/03                               MVB735R4               4PK735

  2.0 TDCi                                     FIFA 92              08/02 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/03                               MVB735R4               4PK735

  2.3                                             107            03/01 ➝ 03/06 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                    105            03/01 ➝ 03/06 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

  2.3 16V (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_)      E5FA, E5FC 107            04/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1950R6             6PK1950

  2.4 DI (FAA_, FAB_,                   D2FA, D2FB, D2FE 66              01/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

  FAC_, FAD_)                                                            D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB2875R7             7PK2875

                                                    D4FA 88              01/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB2875R7             7PK2875

                                                    F4FA 55              01/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB2875R7             7PK2875
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...FORD

...TRANSIT Box (FA_ _)
  2.4 TDCi                                     H9FA 101            03/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB2875R7             7PK2875

  2.4 TDdi                                     88              08/00 ➝ 08/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2875R7             7PK2875

  2.4 TDE                                      DOFA 92              07/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB2875R7             7PK2875

                                                    FXFA 85              03/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB2875R7             7PK2875

  TRANSIT Box (T_ _)
1.6  (TAS)                                  LAT 46              09/85 ➝ 09/92 D                             MS, ➝07/87                          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝07/87                           SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/87                               TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/87                               TBK057                    
  2.0  (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS)        NAT, NAV 57              09/85 ➝ 09/92 D                             Eng. NAT, MS                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Eng. NAT, PS                          SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
  2.5 D (TAL, TAS, TGL, TWS)      4BA, 4CA 52              10/88 ➝ 09/91 D                             04/91➝                               MVB1510R4             4PK1510

                                                                                 D                             04/91➝                               MVB1520R4             4PK1520

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 04/91➝            TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        04/91➝                               TBK077                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                                                   04/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (+),            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                                                   04/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 04/91➝                      MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                    4AB 50              01/86 ➝ 09/91 D                             ➝03/91                               MVB1520R4             4PK1520

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/91                               TB223                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/91                               TBK056                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝03/91                               SVB131025              13x1025

  TRANSIT Box (V_ _)
1.6  (WS)                                   4RB 48              11/77 ➝ 10/86 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             MS, 11/84➝                          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/85➝                           SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                                                               TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK057                    
  2.0  (VHL, VVS)                         4RC 57              11/77 ➝ 10/86 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/77                               SVB101350              10x1350

                                                                                 D                             11/84➝09/85                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/85                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/85                               TBK058                    
  2.0  (VVL)                                  4RC 55              11/77 ➝ 10/86 D                             ➝12/77                               SVB101350              10x1350

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/77                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/77                               TBK058                    
  2.0  (VVS)                                  4RC 43              11/77 ➝ 07/82 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
  2.4 D (VVS)                               4AA 46              11/77 ➝ 10/86 D                             ➝09/85                               SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/85                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             extra cooling (+), ➝09/85          SVB101300              10x1300

                                                                                 D                             standard cooling (+), ➝09/85      SVB101250              10x1250

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/85                               TB103                      123x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/85                               TBK042                    
                                                                                 Q                             ➝09/85                               SVB10925                10x925

  2.5 D (VVL)                                4AB 50              10/83 ➝ 10/86 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB223                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK056                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10940                10x940
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...FORD

...TRANSIT Bus
  TRANSIT Bus
2.2 TDCi                                     P8FA 63              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                    QVFA 81              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                    QWFA 96              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  2.4 TDCi                                     JXFA 85              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/07                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                    H9FB 103            07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/07                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                    PHFA 74              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/07                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

  2.4 TDCi All-wheel Drive            103            07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/07                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

  TRANSIT Bus (E_ _)
2.0                                             NBA 66              09/91 ➝ 09/94 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
  2.0  (EBL, EBS, ECL, EDS,         NSF, NSG 84              09/95 ➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), MS, extra heating (-)        MVB1413R6             6PK1413

  EDL, EGL, ESS, ESL, EUS)                                      D                             A/C(-), PS, extra heating (-)         MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, extra heating (-)        MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             extra heating (+)                      MVB1930R6             6PK1930

  2.0 CNG                                     NSH 84              06/94 ➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), MS, extra heating (-)        MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, extra heating (-)         MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, extra heating (-)        MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             extra heating (+)                      MVB1930R6             6PK1930

  2.0 i (EBL, EDL, EGL,                NCA 72              09/91 ➝ 07/94 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

  ESS, EUS)                                                               D                             PS                                      SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
  2.5 DI (EBL, ECL, EDS, EDL)      4HB, 4HC 56              07/94 ➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1510R4             4PK1510

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), standard heating (+)        MVB1488R4             4PK1488

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝09/97            TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 07/97➝            TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/97                               TBK077                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/97➝                               TBK334                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                                                   ➝10/96                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   10/96➝                                                                
  2.5 DI (EBL, EDL, EDS,             4ED 85              08/97 ➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1488R4             4PK1488

  ESL, ESS)                                                               D                             A/C(-), extra heating (-)             SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝09/97            TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK334                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/97                               TBK077                    
  2.5 DI (EBL, EDS, ESL, ESS, EUS) 4FA, 4FB, 4FC, 4FD 51 08/94                              ➝                                       03/00                         D
MVB1510R4                         4PK1510

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/97                               MVB1488R4             4PK1488

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝09/97            TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 07/97➝            TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/97                               TBK077                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/97➝                               TBK334                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                                                   ➝10/96                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   10/96➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428
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...FORD

...TRANSIT Bus (E_ _)
  2.5 DI (EBS, EDS, EDL,             4BC, 4CC, 4FA 51              08/91 ➝ 07/94 D                                                                     MVB1520R4             4PK1520

  ESS, EUS)                                                               H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK077                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  2.5 DI (EBS, EDS, EGL,             4DA 59              09/91 ➝ 07/94 D                                                                     MVB1520R4             4PK1520

  ESS, EUS)                                                               H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK077                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  2.5 TD (EB_, ED_, ES_)             4HA, 4HD 55              08/94 ➝ 06/00 D                                                                     MVB1510R4             4PK1510

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), standard heating (+)        MVB1488R4             4PK1488

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝09/97            TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 07/97➝            TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/97                               TBK077                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/97➝                               TBK334                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                                                   ➝10/96                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   10/96➝                                                                
  2.5 TD (EBL, EDL, EDS, EGL,    4GA, 4GB, 4GC, 4GD, 63              01/95 ➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1488R4             4PK1488

  ESL, ESS, EUS)                          4GE, 4GF                              H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝09/97            TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 09/97➝            TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/97                               TBK077                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/97➝                               TBK334                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                                                   ➝10/96                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   10/96➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

  2.5 TD (EBS, EBL, ECL,             4GA, 4GB, 4GC 63              10/92 ➝ 07/94 D                                                                     MVB1488R4             4PK1488

  EDS, EDL, ESS, EUS)                                              H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK077                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  2.5 TD (ECL, EDL, EDS,             4EB, 4EC 74              07/94 ➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1488R4             4PK1488

  ESL, ESS, EUS)                                                       H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝09/97            TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 09/97➝            TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/97                               TBK077                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/97➝                               TBK334                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                                                   ➝10/96                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   10/96➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

  2.5 TD (ECL, EDS, EDL,             4EA 74              09/91 ➝ 07/94 D                                                                     MVB1520R4             4PK1520

  EGL, ESS, EUS)                                                      H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK077                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  2.9 i                                           BRT 107            01/91 ➝ D                             11/91➝07/94                         SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 P                              11/91➝07/94                         SVB131200              13x1200

  TRANSIT Bus (FD_ _, FB_ _, FS_ _, FZ_ _, FC_ _)
2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_, F_G_)          D3FA 55              08/00 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/03                               MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                    ABFA 74              08/00 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/03                               MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                    F3FA 63              08/00 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/03                               MVB735R4               4PK735

  2.0 TDCi (F_F_, F_E_, F_G_)      FIFA 92              08/02 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/03                               MVB735R4               4PK735
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...FORD

...TRANSIT Bus (FD_ _, FB_ _, FS_ _, FZ_ _, FC_ _)
  2.3 16V (F_B_, F_C_, F_A_)      E5FA, E5FC 107            08/00 ➝ D                             Eng. E5FA, A/C(-), ➝03/06         MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             Eng. E5FA, A/C(+), ➝03/06         MVB1950R6             6PK1950

  2.4 DI (F_B_, F_C_)                   F4FA 55              01/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB2875R7             7PK2875

  2.4 DI (F_B_, F_C_, F_A_)         D4FA 88              01/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB2875R7             7PK2875

                                                    D2FA, D2FB, D2FE 66              01/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB2875R7             7PK2875

  2.4 TDCi                                     H9FA 101            03/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB2875R7             7PK2875

  2.4 TDE                                      FXFA 85              03/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB2875R7             7PK2875

  2.4 TDE (F_C_, F_B_, F_A_)      DOFA 92              07/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB2875R7             7PK2875

  TRANSIT Bus (T_ _)
1.6  (TBL, TES)                          LAT 46              12/85 ➝ 01/89 D                             MS, ➝07/87                          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝07/87                           SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/87                               TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/87                               TBK057                    
  2.0  (TBS, TCL, TCS) CAT          N6T 57              12/85 ➝ 09/92 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
  2.0  (TBS, TCL, TCS, TEL, TES)   NAT, NAV 57              11/85 ➝ 09/92 D                             Eng. NAT, MS                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Eng. NAT, PS                          SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
  2.5 D (TBS, TCL, TCS,               4AB 50              12/85 ➝ 01/89 D                                                                     MVB1520R4             4PK1520

  TEL, TES)                                                                H                                                               TB223                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK056                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  2.5 D (TBS, TEL, TES)                4BA, 4CA 52              09/88 ➝ 09/92 D                             04/91➝                               MVB1520R4             4PK1520

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 04/91➝            TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        04/91➝                               TBK077                    
                                                                                 P                              04/91➝                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (+),            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                                                   04/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 04/91➝                      MVB1428R6             6PK1428

  TRANSIT Bus (V_ _)
1.6                                             62              01/78 ➝ 09/85 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             11/84➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK057                    
  1.6  (VAS, VLS, VZS)                 4RB 48              12/77 ➝ 10/86 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             11/84➝09/85                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/85                               TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/85                               TBK057                    
  2.0  (VAS, VBLVIL, VLS,            4RC 43              12/77 ➝ 07/82 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

  VUL, VZS)                                                               H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
  2.0  (VAS, VIL, VLS, VUL, VZS) 4RC 57              11/77 ➝ 10/86 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/77                               SVB101350              10x1350

                                                                                 D                             11/84➝09/85                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/85                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/85                               TBK058                    
  2.0  (VAS, VLS, VZS)                 4RC 55              11/77 ➝ 10/86 D                             ➝12/77                               SVB101350              10x1350

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/77                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/77                               TBK058                    
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...FORD

...TRANSIT Bus (V_ _)
  2.4 D (VAS, VBL, VIL,                4AA 46              12/77 ➝ 10/86 D                             ➝09/85                               SVB101175              10x1175

  VUL, VZS)                                                               D                             ➝09/85                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             extra cooling (+), ➝09/85          SVB101300              10x1300

                                                                                 D                             standard cooling (+), ➝09/85      SVB101250              10x1250

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/85                               TB103                      123x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/85                               TBK042                    
                                                                                 Q                             ➝09/85                               SVB10925                10x925

  2.5 D (VAS, VBL, VIL,                4AB 50              10/83 ➝ 10/86 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

  VUL, VZS)                                                               H                                                               TB223                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK056                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

  TRANSIT CONNECT (P65_, P70_, P80_)
1.8 16V                                      EYPA, EYPC 85              06/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB633                      129x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK327                    
  1.8 Di                                         BHPA 55              06/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/07                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
  1.8 TDCi                                     HCPA, HCPB 66              06/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/07                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    
                                                    RWPA 81              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝05/07                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB681                      91x9.52

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK278                    

  TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis
2.2 TDCi                                     QVFA 81              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                    P8FA 63              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                    QWFA 96              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  2.3 16V                                      GZFA 107            07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/07                       MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  2.4 TDCi                                     PHFA 74              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/07                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                    JXFA 85              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/07                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                    H9FB 103            07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/07                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

  TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)
2.0  (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S)            NSF, NSG 84              08/94 ➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), MS, extra heating (-)        MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, extra heating (-)         MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, extra heating (-)        MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             extra heating (+)                      MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                    NCA 72              09/91 ➝ 08/94 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
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...FORD

...TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)
  2.5 DI (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S)         4HB, 4HC 56              08/94 ➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1488R4             4PK1488

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1510R4             4PK1510

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝09/97            TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 07/97➝            TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/97                               TBK077                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/97➝                               TBK334                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                                                   ➝10/96                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   10/96➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                    4DA 59              09/91 ➝ 08/94 D                                                                     MVB1520R4             4PK1520

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK077                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

  2.5 DI (EML, ENE/L)                  4ED 85              05/99 ➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1488R4             4PK1488

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), extra heating (-)             SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK334                    
  2.5 DI (EML/S, ENL/S)               4FA, 4FB, 4FC, 4FD 51              08/94 ➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1510R4             4PK1510

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/97                               MVB1488R4             4PK1488

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝09/97            TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 07/97➝            TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/97                               TBK077                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/97➝                               TBK334                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                                                   ➝10/96                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   10/96➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                    4BC, 4CC, 4FA 51              09/91 ➝ 08/94 D                                                                     MVB1520R4             4PK1520

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK077                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L)           4EA 74              09/91 ➝ 08/94 D                                                                     MVB1520R4             4PK1520

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK077                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-)             SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

F
O

R
D

kW

304

175-342 apps 2_Proof  03/11/2009  14:13  Page 304



...FORD

...TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)
  2.5 TD (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S)        4GA, 4GB, 4GC, 4GD, 63              08/94 ➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1488R4             4PK1488

                                                    4GE, 4GF                              D                             08/97➝                               MVB1510R4             4PK1510

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝09/97            TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 09/97➝            TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/97                               TBK077                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/97➝                               TBK334                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                                                   ➝10/96                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   10/96➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                    4EB, 4EC 74              08/94 ➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1488R4             4PK1488

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1510R4             4PK1510

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝09/97            TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 07/97➝            TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/97                               TBK077                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/97➝                               TBK334                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                                                   ➝10/96                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   10/96➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                    4GA 63              11/92 ➝ 08/94 D                                                                     MVB1520R4             4PK1520

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK077                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

                                                    4HA, 4HD 55              10/98 ➝ D                             ➝06/00                               MVB1510R4             4PK1510

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), extra heating (+),            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                                                   ➝06/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), standard heating (+),        MVB1488R4             4PK1488

                                                                                                                   ➝06/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/00                      MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝06/00            TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/00                               TBK334                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   ➝06/00                                                                

  TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (FM_ _, FN_ _)
2.0 DI (F_E_, F_F_)                    D3FA 55              08/00 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/03                               MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                    ABFA 74              08/00 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/03                               MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                    F3FA 63              08/00 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/03                               MVB735R4               4PK735

  2.0 TDCi (F_E_, F_F_)                FIFA 92              08/02 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/03                               MVB735R4               4PK735

  2.3 16V (F_A_, F_B_,                E5FA, E5FC 107            04/01 ➝ D                             Eng. E5FA, A/C(-), ➝03/06         MVB1775R6             6PK1775

  F_C_, F_D_)                                                            D                             Eng. E5FA, A/C(+), ➝03/06         MVB1950R6             6PK1950

  2.4 DI (F_A_, F_B_,                   D2FA, D2FB, D2FE 66              01/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

  F_C_, F_D_)                                                            D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB2875R7             7PK2875

                                                    D4FA 88              01/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB2875R7             7PK2875

                                                    F4FA 55              01/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB2875R7             7PK2875

  2.4 TDCi                                     H9FA 101            03/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB2875R7             7PK2875

  2.4 TDE                                      DOFA 92              07/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB2875R7             7PK2875

                                                    FXFA 85              03/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB2710R7             7PK2710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB2875R7             7PK2875
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...FORD

  TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (T_ _)
2.0  (TTE, TTL, TTS)                  NAT, NAV 57              01/86 ➝ 09/92 D                             Eng. NAT, MS, ➝03/91              SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Eng. NAT, PS, ➝03/91              SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/91                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/91                               TBK058                    
  2.0  (TUL) CAT                           N6T 57              11/85 ➝ 09/92 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB121170              12x1170

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
  2.5 D (TTL, TTS, TUL,               4AB 50              01/86 ➝ 01/89 D                                                                     MVB1520R4             4PK1520

  TUS, TTE) CAT                                                        D                             ➝06/88                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB223                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK056                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 Q                             ➝06/88                               SVB10940                10x940

  2.5 DI (TTE, TTL, TTS, TUL)      4BA, 4CA 52              09/88 ➝ 09/92 D                             04/91➝                               MVB1510R4             4PK1510

                                                                                 D                             04/91➝                               MVB1520R4             4PK1520

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 04/91➝            TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        04/91➝                               TBK077                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (-),             SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                                                   04/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), extra heating (+),            MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                                                   04/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 04/91➝                      MVB1428R6             6PK1428

  TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)
1.6  (VCS, VDS)                         B 48              11/77 ➝ 10/86 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             11/84➝09/85                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/85                               TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/85                               TBK057                    
  2.0  (VGL, VSL, VTL)                 4RC 43              11/77 ➝ 07/82 D                                                                     SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK058                    
  2.0  (VGL, VSL, VTL,                 4RC 57              11/77 ➝ 10/86 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB12865                12x865

  VCS, VDS)                                                              D                             11/84➝09/85                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/85                               TB102                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/85                               TBK058                    
  2.4 D (VGL, VSL, VTL,               4AA 46              11/77 ➝ 09/85 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

  VCS, VDS)                                                              D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             extra cooling (+)                      SVB101300              10x1300

                                                                                 D                             standard cooling (+)                 SVB101250              10x1250

                                                                                 H                                                               TB103                      123x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK042                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

  2.5 D (VGL, VSL, VTL,               4AB 50              10/83 ➝ 10/86 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

  VCS, VDS)                                                              H                                                               TB223                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK056                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

  TRANSIT TOURNEO
2.2 TDCi                                     QVFA 81              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                    QWFA 96              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  
FORD USA                 
PROBE I
2.2                                             82              08/88 ➝ 07/93 C                               MS, ➝05/92                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/92                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/92                               TB358                      110x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/92                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/92                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060

F
O

R
D

kW

306

175-342 apps 2_Proof  03/11/2009  14:13  Page 306



...FORD USA

...PROBE I
  2.2 GT                                        108            08/88 ➝ 12/92 C                               MS, ➝05/92                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/92                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/92                               TB358                      110x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/92                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/92                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  3.0 V6                                        104            09/89 ➝ 07/93 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/92                       MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/92                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 R                             ➝05/92                               MVB905R4               4PK905

  PROBE II (ECP)
2.0 16V                                      FS 85              10/93 ➝ 03/98 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB371                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK295                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  2.5 V6 24V                                 KL 119            10/93 ➝ 03/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB399                      192x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                    120            12/94 ➝ 03/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB399                      192x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

  TAURUS (P5_)
3.0                                             108            09/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/01                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                    130            05/96 ➝ 12/01 D                                                                     MVB1913R6             6PK1913

  3.0 24V                                      149            09/96 ➝ D                             ➝12/01                               MVB1913R6             6PK1913

  3.0 V6                                        115            03/99 ➝ D                             ➝09/05                               MVB1920R6             6PK1920

  3.4 SHO                                     175            05/96 ➝ 10/98 D                                                                     MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  TAURUS Wagon (P5_)
3.0                                             108            09/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/01                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                    95              11/98 ➝ D                             ➝09/05                               MVB1920R6             6PK1920

  3.0 24V                                      149            09/96 ➝ D                             ➝12/01                               MVB1913R6             6PK1913

  3.0 V6                                        115            03/99 ➝ D                             ➝09/05                               MVB1920R6             6PK1920

  
FSO                          
125P
1.3                                             116 C 076 47              10/67 ➝ 08/92 D                             ➝10/91                               SVB10950                10x950

  1.5                                             55              10/67 ➝ 08/92 D                             ➝12/71                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             01/72➝10/91                         SVB10925                10x925

  125P Estate
1.3                                             116 C 076 47              10/67 ➝ 08/92 D                             ➝10/91                               SVB10950                10x950

  1.5                                             115 C 076 55              10/67 ➝ 08/92 D                             ➝12/71                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             01/72➝10/91                         SVB10925                10x925

  126P
0.6                                             22              07/77 ➝ 12/91 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  650                                            18              07/81 ➝ 09/00 D                             ➝10/99                               SVB10800                10x800

  127P
0.9                                             33              10/69 ➝ 10/76 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  132P
1.6                                             72              01/74 ➝ 09/78 C                                                                       SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB112                      144x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      TB148                      68x15

  1.8                                             79              07/75 ➝ 09/78 C                                                                       SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB113                      146x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      TB148                      68x15
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...FSO

...POLONEZ I
  POLONEZ I
1.5                                             60              01/78 ➝ 08/88 D                             11/80➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       11/80➝                               TB115                      54x19

  1.5 Turbo                                   70              01/78 ➝ 12/91 D                             11/80➝07/88                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       11/80➝07/88                         TB115                      54x19

  POLONEZ II
1.5                                             55              08/88 ➝ 08/92 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB115                      54x19

  1.5 i                                           55              08/88 ➝ 08/92 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB115                      54x19

  1.9 D                                          51              08/88 ➝ 08/92 D                             11/91➝                               MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       11/91➝                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        11/91➝                               TBK019                    

  POLONEZ III
1.4 i 16V                                    Rover K16 DOHC 76              09/92 ➝ D                             ➝10/98                               MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/98                               MVB760R3               3PK760

  1.6 i                                           57              09/92 ➝ D                             10/93➝10/98                         SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       10/93➝10/98                         TB795                      54x17

  1.9 D                                          51              09/92 ➝ D                             ➝10/98                               MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝10/98                         TBK020                    

  POLONEZ III Saloon
1.6 i                                           57              09/92 ➝ D                             10/93➝10/03                         SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       10/93➝10/03                         TB795                      54x17

  
GAZ                         
VOLGA (3102)
2.4                                             77              02/72 ➝ 01/93 K                                                                      SVB101025              10x1025

  VOLGA Estate (3102)
2.4                                             77              02/72 ➝ 01/93 K                                                                      SVB101025              10x1025

  
HONDA                     
ACCORD II (AC, AD)
1.6 EX (AC)                                EZ 65              09/83 ➝ 10/85 D                                                                     MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB202                      108x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  1.8 EX (AD)                                ET1 74              09/83 ➝ 10/85 D                                                                     MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB202                      108x24

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/83                               TB127                      95x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/83                               SVB10940                10x940

  ACCORD II Hatchback (AC, AD)
1.6 EX (AC)                                EZ 65              09/83 ➝ 10/85 D                                                                     MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB202                      108x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  1.8 EX (AD)                                ET1 74              09/83 ➝ 10/85 D                                                                     MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB202                      108x24

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/83                               TB127                      95x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/83                               SVB10940                10x940

  ACCORD III (CA4, CA5)
1.6 L (CA4)                                A16A1 65              11/85 ➝ 12/89 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB202                      108x24
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...HONDA

...ACCORD III (CA4, CA5)
  2.0 EX (CA5)                              A20A1 75              11/85 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB202                      108x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                    76              11/85 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB202                      108x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                    A20A2 78              11/85 ➝ 05/89 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB202                      108x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  2.0 EXi (CA5)                             A20A3 85              01/86 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB202                      108x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                    A20A4 90              11/85 ➝ 12/87 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB202                      108x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  2.0 i 16V (CA5)                          B20A8 98              10/87 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 H                                                               TB313                      133x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                    B20A2 101            01/87 ➝ 12/87 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 H                                                               TB313                      133x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  ACCORD III Aerodeck (CA5)
1.6 L (CA4)                                65              11/85 ➝ 12/89 D                             ➝12/85                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/85                               TB202                      108x24

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/85                               SVB10900                10x900

  2.0                                             101            01/86 ➝ 12/86 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB202                      108x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  2.0 EX                                        A20A1 75              10/87 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB202                      108x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  2.0 EX (CA5)                              A20A2 78              11/85 ➝ 05/89 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB202                      108x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                    A20A1 76              10/87 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB202                      108x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  2.0 EXi (CA5)                             A20A3 85              10/87 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB202                      108x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                    A20A4 90              11/85 ➝ 12/87 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB202                      108x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900
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...HONDA

  ACCORD IV (CB3, CB7)
1.8                                             77              01/90 ➝ 12/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 1000751                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 1000752➝                       MVB1070R4             4PK1070

  2.0 16V (CB3)                            F20A6 66              01/90 ➝ 03/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, Ch. 1501805➝               MVB1070R4             4PK1070

                                                    F20A2 81              01/90 ➝ 03/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                              MAN, ➝ Ch. 1002589               MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  2.0 i 16V (CB3)                          F20A4, F20A8 98              01/90 ➝ 03/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, Ch. 1501882➝               MVB1070R4             4PK1070

  2.2 i 16V (CB7)                          F22A3 110            01/90 ➝ 03/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, ➝ Ch. 1501881              MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 P                              AUTO, Ch. 1501882➝               MVB1070R4             4PK1070

  2.2 i 16V Automatik (CB7)         F22A3 108            01/90 ➝ 03/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, ➝ Ch. 1501881              MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 P                              AUTO, Ch. 1501882➝               MVB1070R4             4PK1070

  ACCORD IV Aerodeck (CB8, CC)
2.2 i 16V (CB8)                          F22A8 108            01/91 ➝ 12/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, ➝ Ch. 1501881              MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 P                              AUTO, Ch. 1501882➝               MVB1070R4             4PK1070

                                                    F22A7 110            01/91 ➝ 12/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, Ch. 1501882➝               MVB1070R4             4PK1070

                                                                                 P                              MAN, ➝ Ch. 1002607               MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  ACCORD IV Coupe (CC1)
2.0 i 16V                                    F20A7 98              01/92 ➝ 09/93 D                             A/C(-), 08/93➝                       MVB938R6               6PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/93➝                      MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 G                              08/93➝                               TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                       08/93➝                               TB353                      113x24
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...HONDA

  ACCORD V (CC7)
2.0 i                                           F20Z2 85              03/93 ➝ 01/96 D                             A/C(-), 01/94➝                       MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/94➝                      MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 G                              01/94➝                               TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                       01/94➝                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝                               TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                              01/94➝                               MVB1070R4             4PK1070

  2.0 i S                                        F20Z1 96              03/93 ➝ 01/96 D                             A/C(-), 01/94➝                       MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/94➝                      MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 G                              01/94➝                               TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                       01/94➝                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝                               TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                              01/94➝                               MVB1070R4             4PK1070

  2.3 i SR                                      H23A3 116            03/93 ➝ 01/96 D                             A/C(-), 01/94➝                       MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/94➝                      MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 G                              01/94➝                               TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                       01/94➝                               TB378                      127x24

                                                                                 P                              01/94➝                               MVB1070R4             4PK1070

  ACCORD V Aerodeck (CE)
2.0 i LS 16V (CE2)                     F20B3 100            09/93 ➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), 01/94➝10/97                MVB938R6               6PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/94➝10/97               MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 G                              01/94➝10/97                         TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                       01/94➝10/97                         TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝10/97                         TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                              01/94➝10/97                         MVB1065R4             4PK1065

  2.2 i ES (CE1)                            F22B5 110            09/93 ➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), 01/94➝10/97                MVB938R6               6PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/94➝10/97               MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 G                              01/94➝10/97                         TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                       01/94➝10/97                         TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝10/97                         TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                              01/94➝10/97                         MVB1065R4             4PK1065

  ACCORD V Coupe (CD7, CD9)
2.0  (DC9)                                  F20B3 100            09/93 ➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R6               6PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB353                      113x24

  2.2 i ES                                      F22B5 110            09/93 ➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R6               6PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1065R4             4PK1065

  ACCORD VI (CE, CF)
1.9 i (CE7)                                 F18A3 85              02/96 ➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1070R4             4PK1070

  2.0 i LS (CE8)                            F20Z1 96              02/96 ➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1070R4             4PK1070

  2.0 TDi (CF1)                             20T2N 77              04/96 ➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                                                               TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB513                      78x22
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...HONDA

...ACCORD VI (CE, CF)
  2.2 i VTEC (CE9)                        F22Z2 110            02/96 ➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB538                      112x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK346                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1070R4             4PK1070

  ACCORD VII (CG)
1.6 i                                           D16B6 85              10/98 ➝ 12/02 C                                                                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                                                               TB451                      104x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK297                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  1.8 i                                           F18B2 100            10/98 ➝ 12/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB538                      112x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK346                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1065R4             4PK1065

  2.0 i                                           F20B6 108            10/98 ➝ 01/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB538                      112x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK346                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1065R4             4PK1065

  2.0 Turbo DI                               20T2N 77              02/99 ➝ 12/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                                                               TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB513                      78x22

  2.2 Type-R                                 H22A7 156            02/99 ➝ 12/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB715                      155x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1020R4             4PK1020

  2.3                                             F23Z5 113            01/01 ➝ 12/02 D                                                                     MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB538                      112x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK346                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1065R4             4PK1065

  ACCORD VII Coupe (CG)
2.0 i 16V                                    F20B5, F20B7 108            02/98 ➝ 06/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/02                       MVB938R6               6PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/02                               TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB538                      112x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/02                               TBK346                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/02                               MVB1065R4             4PK1065

  3.0 V6 24V                                 J30A1 147            02/98 ➝ 06/03 D                                                                     MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 H                                                               TB805                      197x26

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1110R4             4PK1110

  ACCORD VII Hatchback (CH)
1.8 i (CH6)                                 F18B2 100            12/99 ➝ 12/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB538                      112x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK346                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1065R4             4PK1065

  2.0  (CH7)                                  F20B6 108            12/99 ➝ 12/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB538                      112x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK346                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1065R4             4PK1065
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...HONDA

...ACCORD VII Hatchback (CH)
  2.0 TDi                                       20T2N 77              12/99 ➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                                                               TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB513                      78x22

  2.3  (CL4)                                  F23Z5 113            11/00 ➝ 12/02 D                                                                     MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB538                      112x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK346                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1065R4             4PK1065

  ACCORD VIII (CL_, CM_)
2.0  (CL7)                                  K20A 114            02/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1760R7             7PK1760

  2.0  All-wheel Drive (CL8)          K20A 114            02/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1760R7             7PK1760

  2.2 i-CTDi                                   N22A1 103            01/04 ➝ D                             ➝05/08                               MVB2265R7             7PK2265

  ACCORD VIII Tourer (CM_)
2.0  (CM1)                                 K20A 114            04/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1760R7             7PK1760

  2.2 i-CTDi                                   N22A1 103            01/04 ➝ D                             ➝05/08                               MVB2265R7             7PK2265

  CIVIC II
1.2                                             D12B1, ZA2 40              01/85 ➝ 10/87 D                                                                     MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                                                               TB203                      101x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  1.3                                             EV2 52              10/83 ➝ 10/87 D                                                                     MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                                                               TB203                      101x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  1.5 GL                                        EW2 63              10/83 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                                                               TB203                      101x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  1.5 GT                                        EW3 74              01/85 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                                                               TB203                      101x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  1.5 GTI                                       EW4 66              03/86 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                                                               TB203                      101x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  CIVIC II Hatchback (AL, AJ, AG, AH)
1.2  (AL)                                    D12B1, ZA2 40              01/84 ➝ 10/87 D                                                                     MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                                                               TB203                      101x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  1.3  (AG)                                    EV2 52              10/83 ➝ 10/87 D                                                                     MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                                                               TB203                      101x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  1.5 GL (AH)                               EW2 63              10/83 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                                                               TB203                      101x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  1.5 GT (AH)                               EW3 74              01/85 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                                                               TB203                      101x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  1.5 GTI (AH)                              EW4 66              03/86 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                                                               TB203                      101x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  CIVIC II Shuttle (EE)
1.4 i 16V (EE1)                          D14A1 66              01/88 ➝ 12/92 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790
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...HONDA

...CIVIC II Shuttle (EE)
  1.5 i 16V (EE2)                          D15B2 69              01/88 ➝ 11/91 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

  1.6 i 16V 4WD (EE4)                  D16A6 80              01/88 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK070                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                    81              01/88 ➝ 02/95 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK070                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

  CIVIC III Hatchback (EC, ED, EE)
1.3  (EC8)                                  D13B1 55              10/87 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

  1.3 16 V (EC8) CAT                    D13B2 55              09/89 ➝ 09/91 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

  1.4 L (EC9)                                D14A1 66              10/87 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

  1.5 i 16V                                    D15B2 66              10/88 ➝ 09/91 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

  1.5 i 16V (ED6)                          D15B2 69              10/88 ➝ 09/91 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

  1.6 i 16V                                    D16A7, D16A9 96              09/87 ➝ 09/91 C                               Eng. D16A9, 01/88➝                MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             Eng. D16A9, 01/88➝                MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB272                      124x24

  1.6 i 16V (ED7)                          D16A6 80              10/87 ➝ 09/91 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK070                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                    D16Z2 81              10/87 ➝ 09/91 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK070                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

  1.6 i 16V Vtec (EE9)                   B16A1 110            10/89 ➝ 09/91 C                                                                       MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB377                      124x26
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...HONDA

  CIVIC III Saloon (ED)
1.3                                             D13B1 55              10/87 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

  1.4 L (ED2)                                D14A1 66              10/87 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

  1.5 i 16V                                    D15B2 66              10/87 ➝ 09/91 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

  1.5 i 16V (ED3)                          D15B2 69              10/87 ➝ 09/91 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

  1.6 i 16V                                    D16A7 96              09/87 ➝ 09/91 C                               01/88➝                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             01/88➝                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK070                    
                                                                                 P                              01/88➝                               SVB10790                10x790

  1.6 i 16V (ED4)                          D16A6 80              11/87 ➝ 09/91 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK070                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                    D16Z2 81              10/87 ➝ 09/91 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK070                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

  1.6 i 16V 4x4                             D16A6 80              10/89 ➝ 09/91 C                               ➝12/89                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 C                               12/89➝                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/89                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             12/98➝                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/89                               TB377                      124x26

                                                                                 H                       SOHC/OHC                            TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 Z                        12/89➝                               TBK070                    
                                                                                 P                              12/89➝                               SVB10790                10x790

  CIVIC IV (EG, EH)
1.3                                             55              01/92 ➝ 12/92 C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.5 i 16V (EG8)                          D15B2, D15Z1 69              10/91 ➝ 11/95 C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       Eng. D15B2                           TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng. D15Z1                           TB450                      103x24

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. D15B2                           TBK289                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. D15Z1                           TBK296                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810
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...HONDA

...CIVIC IV (EG, EH)
  1.6 16V Vtec (EH9)                    D16Z6, D16Z7 92              10/91 ➝ 11/95 C                               Eng. D16Z7                           MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             Eng. D16Z7                           MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB451                      104x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK297                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6 VTi (EG9)                             B16A2 118            10/91 ➝ 11/95 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB377                      124x26

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB870R4               4PK870

  CIVIC IV Coupe (EJ)
1.5 i LSi (EJ2)                            D15B7 74              01/94 ➝ 11/95 C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6 i (EJ6)                                  D16Y7 77              01/94 ➝ 11/95 C                                                                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB451                      104x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK297                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  1.6 i Vtec (EJ1)                          D16Y6, D16Z9 92              01/94 ➝ 03/96 C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB451                      104x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK297                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  CIVIC IV Fastback (MA, MB)
1.4 i (MA8)                                D14A2 66              09/94 ➝ 01/97 C                               11/95➝                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             11/95➝                               MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                       11/95➝                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                        11/95➝                               TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                              11/95➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.5 i Vtec-E (MA9)                     D15Z3 66              09/94 ➝ 01/97 C                               11/95➝                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             11/95➝                               MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                       11/95➝                               TB450                      103x24

                                                                                 Z                        11/95➝                               TBK296                    
                                                                                 P                              11/95➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6 i (MB1)                                D16Y3 83              09/94 ➝ 01/97 C                               11/95➝                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             11/95➝                               MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                       11/95➝                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 P                              11/95➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6 i Vtec (MB1)                        D16Y2 93              09/94 ➝ 01/97 C                               11/95➝                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             11/95➝                               MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                       11/95➝                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 Z                        11/95➝                               TBK070                    
                                                                                 P                              11/95➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

  CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG)
1.3 16V (EG3)                            D13B2 55              10/91 ➝ 11/95 C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.5 i 16V                                    D15B2 66              10/91 ➝ 11/95 C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       Eng. D15B2                           TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng. D15Z1                           TB450                      103x24

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. D15B2                           TBK289                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. D15Z1                           TBK296                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810
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...HONDA

...CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG)
  1.5 i 16V (EG4)                          D15B2, D15Z1 69              10/91 ➝ 11/95 C                               Eng. D15B2                           MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               Eng. D15Z1                           MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       Eng. D15B2                           TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng. D15Z1                           TB450                      103x24

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. D15B2                           TBK289                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. D15Z1                           TBK296                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6 16V Vtec (EG5)                    D16Z6 92              10/91 ➝ 11/95 C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB451                      104x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK297                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6 VTi 16V (EG6)                      B16A2 118            10/91 ➝ 11/95 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB377                      124x26

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB870R4               4PK870

  CIVIC V (EJ9, EK3/4)
1.4 i (EJ9)                                  D14A4 66              11/95 ➝ 02/01 C                                                                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB450                      103x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK296                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  1.5 i (EK3)                                 D15Z6 84              11/95 ➝ 02/01 C                                                                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB450                      103x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK296                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  1.6 i Vtec                                   D16Y6, D16Y8 92              11/95 ➝ 02/01 C                                                                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB451                      104x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK297                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  1.6 VTi (EK4)                             B16A2 118            11/95 ➝ 02/01 C                                                                       MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB377                      124x26

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB875R4               4PK875

  CIVIC V Aerodeck (MC)
1.4 16V (MB8)                           D14A7 55              04/98 ➝ 02/01 C                                                                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                                                               TB450                      103x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK296                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                    D14A8 66              04/98 ➝ 02/01 C                                                                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                                                               TB450                      103x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK296                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  1.5 16V (MB9)                           D15Z8 84              04/98 ➝ 02/01 C                                                                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                                                               TB450                      103x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK296                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  1.6 16V (MC1)                           D16B2 85              04/98 ➝ 02/01 C                                                                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                                                               TB451                      104x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK297                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845
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...HONDA

...CIVIC V Aerodeck (MC)
  1.8 16V (MC2)                           B18C4 124            04/98 ➝ 02/01 C                                                                       MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                                                               TB804                      126x26

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

  2.0 i D (MC3)                             20T2N 77              04/98 ➝ 02/01 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                                                               TB477                      112x28

  CIVIC V Coupe (EJ6, EJ8)
1.6 i                                           D16Y7 77              03/96 ➝ 03/00 C                                                                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB451                      104x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK297                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  1.6 i Vtec                                   D16Y8 92              03/96 ➝ 03/00 C                                                                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB451                      104x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK297                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                    B16A2 118            04/99 ➝ 12/00 C                                                                       MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB377                      124x26

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB875R4               4PK875

  CIVIC V Fastback (MB)
1.4 16V (MB2)                           D14A7 55              01/97 ➝ 02/01 C                               11/98➝10/00                         MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             11/98➝10/00                         MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                       11/98➝10/00                         TB450                      103x24

                                                                                 Z                        11/98➝10/00                         TBK296                    
                                                                                 P                              11/98➝10/00                         MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                    D14A8 66              01/97 ➝ 02/01 C                               11/98➝10/00                         MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             11/98➝10/00                         MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                       11/98➝10/00                         TB450                      103x24

                                                                                 Z                        11/98➝10/00                         TBK296                    
                                                                                 P                              11/98➝10/00                         MVB845R4               4PK845

  1.5 16V (MB3)                           D15Z8 84              01/97 ➝ 02/01 C                               ➝10/00                               MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/00                               MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/00                               TB450                      103x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/00                               TBK296                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/00                               MVB845R4               4PK845

  1.6 16V (MB4)                           D16B2 85              01/97 ➝ 02/01 C                               ➝10/00                               MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/00                               MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/00                               TB451                      104x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/00                               TBK297                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/00                               MVB845R4               4PK845

  1.8 16V (MB6)                           B18C4 124            01/97 ➝ 02/01 C                               ➝10/00                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/00                               MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/00                               TB804                      126x26

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/00                               MVB920R4               4PK920

  2.0 i TD (MB7)                           63              01/97 ➝ 02/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/98                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/98                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/98                               TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 N                                ➝12/98                               TB513                      78x22

  2.0 TDiC                                     77              11/98 ➝ 10/00 D                                                                     MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                                                               TB477                      112x28

  CIVIC V Hatchback (EJ9, EK1/3/4)
1.4 i (EJ9)                                  D14A3, D14Z1 55              11/95 ➝ 02/01 C                                                                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB450                      103x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK296                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845
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...HONDA

...CIVIC V Hatchback (EJ9, EK1/3/4)
  1.4 i S (EJ9)                               D14A4 66              11/95 ➝ 02/01 C                                                                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB450                      103x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK296                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  1.6 i (EK1)                                 D16Y5 84              11/95 ➝ 02/01 C                                                                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB451                      104x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK297                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  1.6 VTi (EK4)                             B16A2 118            11/95 ➝ 02/01 C                                                                       MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB377                      124x26

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB875R4               4PK875

  2.0 TDiC                                     77              11/98 ➝ 10/00 D                                                                     MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                                                               TB477                      112x28

  CIVIC VI
1.4  (ES4)                                  D14Z5 66              02/01 ➝ 09/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB736                      103x22

  1.6                                             81              02/01 ➝ 09/05 D                             ➝10/04                               MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/04                               TB749                      104x22

  CIVIC VI Coupe (EM)
1.6 i                                           81              02/01 ➝ 12/05 D                             ➝10/04                               MVB986R6               6PK986

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/04                               TB749                      104x22

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/04                               MVB1015R4             4PK1015

  1.7 i                                           88              05/01 ➝ 12/05 D                             ➝10/04                               MVB986R6               6PK986

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/04                               TB749                      104x22

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/04                               MVB1015R4             4PK1015

  1.7 i VTEC                                  92              05/01 ➝ 12/05 D                             ➝10/04                               MVB986R6               6PK986

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/04                               TB749                      104x22

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/04                               MVB1015R4             4PK1015

  CIVIC VI Hatchback (EU_, EP_)
1.4 i                                           55              02/01 ➝ 09/05 C                               ➝03/01                               MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/01                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/01                               TB450                      103x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/01                               TBK296                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝03/01                               MVB845R4               4PK845

  1.4 iS (EP1)                               D14Z6 66              02/01 ➝ 09/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB736                      103x22

  1.6 i                                           D16V1 81              02/01 ➝ 09/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB749                      104x22

  1.7 CTDi                                     4EE-2 74              01/02 ➝ 09/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB740                      129x25

  2.0 i Sport                                  K20A3 118            01/04 ➝ 09/05 D                                                                     MVB1760R7             7PK1760

  2.0 Type-R                                 K20A2 147            09/01 ➝ 09/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1285R7             7PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1638R7             7PK1638

  CIVIC VII Hatchback (FD_)
1.4                                             L13A7 61              01/06 ➝ C                                                                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB736                      103x22

  Type R                                       148            09/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1638R7             7PK1638
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...HONDA

  CONCERTO (HW)
1.4                                             D14A1, D14A8 66              08/89 ➝ 10/91 C                               Eng. D14A1                           MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             Eng. D14A1                           MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                    D14A1 61              10/89 ➝ 10/92 C                               ➝12/91                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               01/92➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/91                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             01/92➝                               MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  1.5 i 16V                                    D15B2 66              08/89 ➝ 03/95 C                               ➝12/91                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               01/92➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/91                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             01/92➝                               MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  1.6 16V                                      78              08/89 ➝ 03/95 C                               ➝12/91                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               01/92➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/91                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             01/92➝                               MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK070                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  1.6 i 16V                                    D16Z2 82              08/89 ➝ 03/95 C                               ➝12/91                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               01/92➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/91                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             01/92➝                               MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK070                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                    D16A8 90              08/89 ➝ 03/95 C                               ➝12/91                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               01/92➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/91                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             01/92➝                               MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10940                10x940

  1.8 TD                                        XUD7T 58              08/94 ➝ 10/96 D                                                                     MVB700R5               5PK700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10710                10x710

                                                    65              08/94 ➝ 10/96 D                                                                     MVB700R5               5PK700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10710                10x710

  CONCERTO Saloon (HWW)
1.4                                             D14A1, D14A8 66              08/89 ➝ 10/91 C                               Eng. D14A1                           MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             Eng. D14A1                           MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                    D14A1 61              10/89 ➝ 10/92 C                               ➝12/91                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               01/92➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/91                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             01/92➝                               MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888
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...HONDA

...CONCERTO Saloon (HWW)
  1.5 i 16V                                    D15B2 66              08/89 ➝ 05/95 C                               ➝12/91                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               01/92➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/91                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             01/92➝                               MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB316                      106x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK289                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  1.6 16V                                      78              08/89 ➝ 03/95 C                               ➝12/91                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               01/92➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/91                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             01/92➝                               MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK070                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  1.6 i 16V                                    D16Z2 82              08/89 ➝ 03/95 C                               ➝12/91                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               01/92➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/91                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             01/92➝                               MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK070                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                    D16A8 90              08/89 ➝ 03/95 C                               ➝12/91                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               01/92➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/91                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             01/92➝                               MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10940                10x940

  CR-V I (RD)
2.0 16V (RD1, RD3)                   B20B 94              10/95 ➝ 01/99 C                               02/97➝                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                             02/97➝                               MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                       02/97➝                               TB616                      125x26

                                                                                 P                              02/97➝                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                    B20Z1 108            01/99 ➝ 02/02 C                                                                       MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB616                      125x26

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB900R4               4PK900

  CR-V II (RD_)
2.0                                             K20A4 110            07/02 ➝ 09/06 D                                                                     MVB1730R7             7PK1730

  2.2 CTDi                                     N22A2 103            02/05 ➝ 09/06 D                                                                     MVB2265R7             7PK2265

  CR-V III
2.2 i-CTDi                                   N22A2 103            01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R7             7PK2265

  CRX I (AF, AS)
1.5 i (AF)                                    EW3 74              10/83 ➝ 11/86 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                                                               TB203                      101x24

  1.6 i 16V (AS)                            ZC1 92              03/86 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB355                      129x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800
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...HONDA

  CRX II (ED, EE)
1.6 i 16V (ED9)                          D16A9 96              10/87 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/87                               MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB355                      129x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    D16Z5 91              10/87 ➝ 02/92 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/87                               MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB355                      129x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.6 i 16V Vtec (EE8)                   B16A1 110            10/89 ➝ 02/92 C                                                                       MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB377                      124x26

  CRX III (EH, EG)
1.6 ESi (EH6)                             D16Z6 92              03/92 ➝ 12/98 C                               ➝12/95                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 C                               01/96➝04/98                         MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/95                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             01/96➝04/98                         MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/98                               TB451                      104x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/98                               TBK297                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/95                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 P                              01/96➝04/98                         MVB1020R4             4PK1020

  1.6 i VTi (EG2)                           B16A2 118            03/92 ➝ 12/98 C                               ➝12/95                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                               01/96➝04/98                         MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/98                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/98                               TB377                      124x26

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/98                               MVB870R4               4PK870

  FR-V
1.7                                             D17A2 92              02/05 ➝ C                               ➝09/06                               MVB986R6               6PK986

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB749                      104x22

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/06                               MVB1025R4             4PK1025

  2.2 i CTDi                                   N22A1 103            07/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R7             7PK2265

  HR-V (GH)
1.6 16V                                      D16W1 77              03/99 ➝ C                               ➝09/05                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/05                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB451                      104x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/05                               TBK297                    
  1.6 16V 4WD                             D16W1 77              03/99 ➝ C                               ➝09/05                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/05                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB451                      104x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/05                               TBK297                    
                                                    D16W5 91              10/99 ➝ C                               ➝09/05                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/05                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB451                      104x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/05                               TBK297                    

  INTEGRA (DA_)
1.5                                             D15A1 63              10/85 ➝ 08/89 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                                                               TB203                      101x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10875                10x875

  1.6                                             D16A3 88              03/86 ➝ 08/89 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB355                      129x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900
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...HONDA

  INTEGRA (DC2)
1.8 Type-R                                 B18C6 140            11/97 ➝ 10/01 C                               ➝10/00                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/00                               MVB763R4               4PK763

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/00                               TB804                      126x26

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/00                               MVB920R4               4PK920

  JAZZ (AA)
45 1.2                                        ER2 33              02/84 ➝ 10/86 D                                                                     MVB960R3               3PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB181                      97x19

  55 1.2                                        ER4 40              09/84 ➝ 10/86 D                                                                     MVB960R3               3PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB181                      97x19

  56 1.2                                        ER1 41              10/83 ➝ 10/86 D                                                                     MVB960R3               3PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB181                      97x19

  JAZZ (GD)
1.2                                             L12A1 57              03/02 ➝ D                             ➝09/07                               MVB1155R5             5PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/07                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/07                      MVB1137R6             6PK1137

  1.4                                             L13A1 61              03/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1155R5             5PK1155

  LEGEND I (HS, KA)
2.5 i (HS)                                   C25A1 110            01/86 ➝ 12/87 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB312                      192x28

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101050              10x1050

                                                    C25A2 127            02/87 ➝ 06/88 C                               ➝12/87                               MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB312                      192x28

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/87                               SVB101050              10x1050

  2.7 i 24V (KA4)                          C27A1 124            01/88 ➝ 12/90 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB312                      192x28

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101075              10x1075

  LEGEND I Coupe (KA3)
2.7 i 24V                                    C27A1 124            10/87 ➝ 12/90 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB312                      192x28

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101050              10x1050

  LEGEND II (KA7)
3.2 i 24V                                    C32A2 151            01/91 ➝ 02/96 C                                                                       MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB391                      196x28

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB950R4               4PK950

  LEGEND II Coupe (KA8)
3.2 i 24V                                    C32A2 151            01/91 ➝ 02/96 C                                                                       MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB391                      196x28

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB950R4               4PK950

  LEGEND III (KA9)
3.5 i 24V                                    C35A2 151            02/96 ➝ C                               ➝09/04                               MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/04                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/04                               MVB950R4               4PK950

  LOGO (GA3)
1.3                                             D13B7 48              03/99 ➝ 03/02 C                               ➝11/01                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB736                      103x22

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/01                               MVB887R3               3PK887

  NSX Convertible (NA)
3.0 24V  Vtec                             C30A3 201            03/95 ➝ 09/05 C                                                                       MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R5             5PK1100

  3.0 24V Vtec Automatic             C30A4 188            03/95 ➝ 09/05 C                                                                       MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R5             5PK1100
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...HONDA

...NSX Convertible (NA)
  3.2 24V Vtec                              C32B2 206            01/97 ➝ 09/05 C                                                                       MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R5             5PK1100

  NSX Coupe (NA)
3.0 24V Vtec (NA1)                    C30A3 201            06/90 ➝ 09/05 C                                                                       MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R5             5PK1100

  3.0 24V Vtec Automatik (NA1)   C30A4 188            06/90 ➝ 09/05 C                                                                       MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R5             5PK1100

  3.2 24V Vtec (NA2)                    C32B2 206            01/97 ➝ 09/05 C                                                                       MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R5             5PK1100

  PRELUDE II (AB)
1.8 EX                                        ET3, ET4 74              11/85 ➝ 04/87 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB202                      108x24

                                                    ET2, ET3 77              11/83 ➝ 04/87 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB202                      108x24

  PRELUDE III (BA)
2.0  (BA4)                                  B20A4 84              08/87 ➝ 01/92 C                               ➝09/91                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/91                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/91                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/91                               MVB975R4               4PK975

  2.0 EX (BA4)                              B20A3 80              04/87 ➝ 01/92 C                               10/87➝09/91                         MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             10/87➝09/91                         MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       10/87➝09/91                         TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 P                              10/87➝09/91                         MVB975R4               4PK975

  2.0 i EX 16V                               B20A1 101            04/86 ➝ 12/87 C                                                                       MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 H                                                               TB313                      133x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                    B20A7 110            10/87 ➝ 12/90 C                                                                       MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB975R4               4PK975

  2.0 i EX 16V (BA2)                     B20A1 101            04/86 ➝ 12/87 C                                                                       MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 H                                                               TB313                      133x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  2.0 i EX 16V (BA4)                     B20A9 103            04/90 ➝ 01/92 C                               ➝09/91                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/91                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/91                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/91                               MVB975R4               4PK975

  2.0 i EX 16V (BA4) CAT              B20A5 101            04/87 ➝ 01/92 C                               10/87➝09/91                         MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             10/87➝09/91                         MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       10/87➝09/91                         TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                              10/87➝09/91                         MVB975R4               4PK975

  PRELUDE IV (BB)
2.0 i 16V (BB3)                          F20A4 98              02/92 ➝ 09/96 C                                                                       MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1020R4             4PK1020

  2.2 i 16V Vtec (BB1)                  H22A2 136            02/93 ➝ 09/96 C                                                                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB715                      155x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1020R4             4PK1020

  2.3 i 16V (BB2)                          H23A2 118            02/92 ➝ 09/96 C                                                                       MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB378                      127x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1020R4             4PK1020
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...HONDA

  PRELUDE V (BB)
2.0 16V (BB9)                            F20A4 98              10/96 ➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  2.2 16V                                      H22A5 147            10/96 ➝ 10/00 D                                                                     MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB715                      155x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1020R4             4PK1020

  2.2 16V (BB6, BB8)                    H22A5 136            10/96 ➝ 10/00 D                                                                     MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB715                      155x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1020R4             4PK1020

  S2000 (AP)
2.0                                             F20C VTEC 177            06/99 ➝ C                               ➝09/04                               MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/04                       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

  SHUTTLE (RA)
2.2 16V                                      F22B8 110            10/94 ➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), 03/95➝                       MVB938R6               6PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/95➝                      MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 G                              03/95➝                               TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                       03/95➝                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                        03/95➝                               TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                              03/95➝                               MVB1065R4             4PK1065

  2.3 16V                                      F23A7 110            10/97 ➝ 06/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R6               6PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/00                               TB538                      112x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/97                               TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1065R4             4PK1065

  STREAM (RN)
1.7 16V                                      D17A2 92              05/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB986R6               6PK986

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB749                      104x22

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/05                               MVB1025R4             4PK1025

  2.0 16V                                      K20A 115            05/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1388R7             7PK1388

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1775R7             7PK1775

  
HYUNDAI                  
ACCENT (LC)
1.3                                             G4E-A 55              01/00 ➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB679                      110x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/06                               TBK339                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/06                               MVB613R4               4PK613

                                                    61              01/00 ➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB679                      110x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/06                               TBK339                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/06                               MVB613R4               4PK613

                                                    G4E-A 63              01/00 ➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB679                      110x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/06                               TBK339                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/06                               MVB613R4               4PK613
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...HYUNDAI

...ACCENT (LC)
  ...1.3                                          62              08/02 ➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB679                      110x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/06                               TBK339                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/06                               MVB613R4               4PK613

  1.5                                             G4EC-G 75              09/00 ➝ C                               ➝02/03                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/03                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/03                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/03                               TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/02                               MVB613R4               4PK613

                                                    G4EB 66              01/00 ➝ C                               ➝02/03                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/03                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/03                               TB679                      110x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/03                               TBK339                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝02/03                               MVB613R4               4PK613

  1.5 CRDi                                    D3-EA 60              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/06                 MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/06                           MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB714                      123x28

  1.6                                             G4ED-G 77              12/02 ➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/06                               TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/06                               SVB13655                13x655

  ACCENT (MC)
1.4 GL                                        G4EE 71              11/05 ➝ C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK325                    
  1.5 CRDi GLS                             D4FA 81              11/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1800R5             5PK1800

  1.6 GLS                                      G4ED 82              11/05 ➝ C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK325                    

  ACCENT (X-3)
1.3                                             G4EH 44              10/94 ➝ 01/00 C                               ➝06/97                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 C                               06/97➝08/99                         MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/99                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/99                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/99                               TBK307                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/99                               MVB613R4               4PK613

                                                    55              10/94 ➝ 01/00 C                               ➝06/97                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 C                               06/97➝08/99                         MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/99                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/99                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/99                               TBK307                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/99                               MVB613R4               4PK613

  1.3 i 12V                                    G4EH 62              10/94 ➝ 01/00 C                               ➝06/97                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 C                               06/97➝                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/99                               TBK307                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB613R4               4PK613

  1.5 i 12V                                    G4EK 65              10/94 ➝ 01/00 C                               ➝06/97                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 C                               06/97➝                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/99                               TBK307                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB613R4               4PK613
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...HYUNDAI

...ACCENT (X-3)
  1.5 i 16V                                    73              12/95 ➝ 01/00 C                               ➝06/97                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 C                               06/97➝                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                               06/97➝09/97                         MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 C                               09/97➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 C                               10/96➝06/97                         MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             09/99➝                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             10/96➝08/99                         MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 H                       10/96➝                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                        10/96➝                               TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB613R4               4PK613

                                                                                 P                              10/96➝08/99                         SVB13675                13x675

  ACCENT Saloon (LC)
1.3                                             G4E-A 55              01/00 ➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB679                      110x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/06                               TBK339                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/06                               MVB613R4               4PK613

                                                    63              01/00 ➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB679                      110x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/06                               TBK339                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/06                               MVB613R4               4PK613

  1.5                                             G4EB 66              01/00 ➝ C                               ➝10/02                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/02                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB679                      110x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/02                               TBK339                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/02                               MVB613R4               4PK613

  1.5 CRDi                                    D3-EA 60              01/02 ➝ D                             PS, ➝08/06                           MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB714                      123x28

  1.6                                             G4ED-G 77              12/02 ➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/06                               TBK325                    

  ACCENT Saloon (MC)
1.4 GL                                        G4EE 71              11/05 ➝ C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK325                    
  1.5 CRDi GLS                             D4FA 81              11/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1800R5             5PK1800

  1.6 GLS                                      G4ED 82              11/05 ➝ C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK325                    

  ACCENT Saloon (X-3)
1.3                                             G4EH 44              10/94 ➝ 01/00 C                               ➝06/97                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 C                               06/97➝08/99                         MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK307                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB613R4               4PK613

                                                    55              10/94 ➝ 01/00 C                               ➝06/97                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 C                               06/97➝08/99                         MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK307                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB613R4               4PK613
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...HYUNDAI

...ACCENT Saloon (X-3)
  1.3 i 12V                                    G4EH 62              10/94 ➝ 01/00 C                               ➝06/97                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 C                               06/97➝                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/99                               TBK307                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB613R4               4PK613

  1.5 i 12V                                    G4EK 65              10/94 ➝ 01/00 C                               ➝06/97                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 C                               06/97➝                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/99                               TBK307                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB613R4               4PK613

  1.5 i 16V                                    73              10/95 ➝ 01/00 C                               ➝06/97                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 C                               06/97➝                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                               09/99➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             09/99➝                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 H                       09/99➝                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/95                               TBK307                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/99➝                               TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB613R4               4PK613

  ATOS (MX)
1.0 i                                           G4HC 40              02/98 ➝ 03/02 C                                                                       MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB730                      101x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK328                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13775                13x775

                                                    G4HC-E 43              03/01 ➝ C                               ➝12/05                               MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/05                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/05                               TB730                      101x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/05                               TBK328                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/02                               SVB13775                13x775

                                                                                 P                              08/02➝12/05                         MVB747R4               4PK747

  1.1                                             G4HG 46              03/04 ➝ C                               06/05➝02/08                         MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             06/05➝02/08                         MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       06/05➝02/08                         TB730                      101x20

                                                                                 Z                        06/05➝02/08                         TBK328                    
                                                                                 P                              06/05➝02/08                         MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                    46              06/05 ➝ C                               ➝02/08                               MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/08                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/08                               TB730                      101x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/08                               TBK328                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝02/08                               MVB747R4               4PK747

  ATOS PRIME (MX)
1.0 i                                           G4HC 40              08/99 ➝ C                               ➝12/05                               MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/05                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/05                               TB730                      101x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/05                               TBK328                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/02                               SVB13775                13x775

                                                                                 P                              08/02➝12/05                         MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                    G4HC-E 43              03/01 ➝ C                               ➝12/05                               MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/05                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/05                               TB730                      101x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/05                               TBK328                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/02                               SVB13775                13x775

                                                                                 P                              08/02➝12/05                         MVB747R4               4PK747
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...HYUNDAI

...ATOS PRIME (MX)
  1.1                                             G4HD 43              06/03 ➝ C                               ➝08/08                               MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             ➝01/05                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             01/05➝08/08                         MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/08                               TB730                      101x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/08                               TBK328                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/08                               MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                    G4HG 46              09/05 ➝ C                               ➝08/08                               MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/08                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/08                               TB730                      101x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/08                               TBK328                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/08                               MVB747R4               4PK747

  COUPE (GK)
1.6 16V                                      G4ED-G 77              03/02 ➝ C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 H                                                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

                                                    79              03/02 ➝ C                               10/06➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             10/06➝                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 H                       10/06➝                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                        10/06➝                               TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                              10/06➝                               SVB13655                13x655

  2.0                                             G4GC-G 102            03/02 ➝ C                               ➝06/03                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/03                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB539                      113x25.4

  2.0 GLS                                      G4GC-G 105            02/03 ➝ C                               ➝09/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                               10/06➝                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB539                      113x25.4

                                                                                 P                              10/06➝                               MVB675R3               3PK675

  2.7 V6                                        G6BA-G 123            03/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB707                      207x32

  COUPE (RD)
1.6 16V                                      G4GR 85              03/98 ➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 H                       05/00➝                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                        05/00➝                               TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  1.6 i 16V                                    4G61 84              12/96 ➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 H                       05/00➝                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                        05/00➝                               TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  2.0 16V                                      G4GF 102            08/96 ➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB539                      113x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

                                                    99              03/01 ➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB539                      113x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675
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...HYUNDAI

  ELANTRA (XD)
1.6                                             G4ED-G 79              06/00 ➝ C                               ➝07/02                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/06                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/06                               TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/06                               SVB13655                13x655

                                                    77              05/03 ➝ D                             ➝05/06                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/06                               TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/06                               SVB13655                13x655

                                                    66              06/00 ➝ 07/03 C                               ➝07/02                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 H                                                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

  1.8                                             97              06/00 ➝ C                               ➝07/03                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                               08/03➝05/06                         MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/03                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             08/03➝05/06                         MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/03                               MVB668R3               3PK668

                                                                                 P                              08/03➝05/06                         MVB660R3               3PK660

  2.0                                             104            06/00 ➝ C                               ➝05/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/06                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB539                      113x25.4

                                                    G4GC-G 102            06/00 ➝ C                               ➝05/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/06                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB539                      113x25.4

                                                    105            10/03 ➝ C                               ➝05/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/06                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB539                      113x25.4

  2.0 CRDi                                    D4EA 83              04/01 ➝ D                             ➝05/06                               MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB714                      123x28

  ELANTRA Saloon (XD)
1.6                                             G4ED-G 79              06/00 ➝ C                               ➝07/02                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/06                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/06                               TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/06                               SVB13655                13x655

                                                    77              05/03 ➝ D                             ➝05/06                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/06                               TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/06                               SVB13655                13x655

                                                    66              06/00 ➝ 07/03 C                               ➝07/02                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 H                                                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

  1.8                                             G4BB 97              06/00 ➝ C                               ➝07/03                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                               08/03➝05/06                         MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/03                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             08/03➝05/06                         MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/03                               MVB668R3               3PK668

                                                                                 P                              08/03➝05/06                         MVB660R3               3PK660
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...HYUNDAI

...ELANTRA Saloon (XD)
  2.0                                             104            06/00 ➝ C                               ➝05/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                               06/06➝                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/06                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             06/06➝                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB539                      113x25.4

                                                    G4GC-G 102            06/00 ➝ C                               ➝05/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                               06/06➝                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/06                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             06/06➝                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB539                      113x25.4

                                                    105            10/03 ➝ C                               ➝05/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/06                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB539                      113x25.4

  2.0 CRDi                                    D4EA 83              04/01 ➝ D                             ➝05/06                               MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB714                      123x28

  GALLOPER I
2.5 TD                                        62              08/91 ➝ 07/98 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13780                13x780

  2.5 TD intercooler                      70              08/91 ➝ 07/98 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13780                13x780

  GALLOPER II (JK-01)
2.5 TCi D                                    77              08/98 ➝ C                               ➝06/03                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/03                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝06/03                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/03                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/03                               SVB13780                13x780

  2.5 TD                                        65              08/98 ➝ C                               ➝06/03                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/03                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝06/03                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/03                               SVB13780                13x780

  2.5 TD intercooler                      D4BH 73              08/98 ➝ C                               ➝06/03                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/03                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝06/03                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/03                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/03                               SVB13780                13x780

  3.0 V6                                        G6AT 104            08/98 ➝ C                               ➝06/03                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/03                               MVB1345R5             5PK1345

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB401                      149x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/03                               SVB13800                13x800

  GETZ (TB)
1.1                                             G4HD 46              09/02 ➝ C                               ➝10/06                               MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/06                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB730                      101x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/06                               TBK328                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/06                               MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                    49              09/05 ➝ D                             11/06➝                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       11/06➝                               TB730                      101x20

                                                                                 Z                        11/06➝                               TBK328                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/06➝                       MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 11/06➝                      MVB870R4               4PK870
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...HYUNDAI

...GETZ (TB)
  1.3                                             G4E-A 60              09/02 ➝ C                               ➝10/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/06                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB679                      110x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/06                               TBK339                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/06                               MVB613R4               4PK613

                                                    63              09/03 ➝ C                               ➝10/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/06                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB679                      110x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/06                               TBK339                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/06                               MVB613R4               4PK613

  1.4                                             G4EE 71              08/05 ➝ D                             11/06➝                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 H                       11/06➝                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                        11/06➝                               TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                              11/06➝                               SVB13655                13x655

  1.5 CRDi                                    D3-EA 60              03/03 ➝ D                             PS, ➝10/06                           MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB714                      123x28

  1.6                                             G4ED-G 77              09/02 ➝ C                               ➝10/06                               MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/06                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/06                               TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/06                               SVB13655                13x655

                                                    78              08/05 ➝ C                               11/06➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             11/06➝                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 H                       11/06➝                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                        11/06➝                               TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                              11/06➝                               SVB13655                13x655

  GRANDEUR
2.2 CRDi                                    110            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

                                                    114            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

  3.3                                             G6DB 173            04/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2475R6             6PK2475

  H-1 Box
2.4                                             82              03/00 ➝ C                               ➝08/00                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/06                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/06                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB356                      123x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/06                               TBK292                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/06                               SVB131000              13x1000

  2.5 CRDi                                    103            08/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/07                       MVB1730R7             7PK1730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/07                      MVB2271R7             7PK2271

  2.5 TD                                        D4BF 59              03/00 ➝ 09/00 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               Van                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               Wagon                                 SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                    D4BH 73              03/00 ➝ C                               ➝10/05                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/05                               SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/05                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/05                               MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                    74              10/01 ➝ C                               ➝10/05                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               11/06➝                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/05                               SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050
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...HYUNDAI

  H-1 Bus (KMF)
2.4                                             G4CS 82              10/97 ➝ C                               ➝10/03                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/06                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/06                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB356                      123x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/06                               TBK292                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/06                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    101            02/03 ➝ 04/04 D                                                                     MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB739                      65x12.7

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

                                                    107            11/01 ➝ D                             ➝08/07                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 G                              ➝08/07                               TB739                      65x12.7

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/07                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/07                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  2.4  4WD                                   G4CS 82              10/97 ➝ C                               ➝10/03                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/06                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/06                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB356                      123x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/06                               TBK292                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/06                               SVB131000              13x1000

  2.5 CRDi                                    103            12/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/07                       MVB1730R7             7PK1730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/07                      MVB2271R7             7PK2271

  2.5 CRDi 4WD                           103            12/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/07                       MVB1730R7             7PK1730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/07                      MVB2271R7             7PK2271

  2.5 D                                          D4BB 57              10/97 ➝ C                               ➝06/99                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               06/99➝04/04                         SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/04                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝04/04                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/04                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/04                               MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  2.5 TD                                        D4BH 73              10/99 ➝ 11/01 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                    D4BF 59              10/97 ➝ C                               ➝11/02                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               ➝11/02                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               06/99➝04/04                         SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/04                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝04/04                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/04                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝04/04                               MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/98                               SVB13750                13x750

                                                    D4BH 74              11/01 ➝ C                               ➝10/05                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               05/04➝                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/05                               SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050
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...HYUNDAI

...H-1 Bus (KMF)
  2.5 TD 4WD                               73              03/01 ➝ C                               ➝10/05                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               05/04➝10/05                         MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/05                               SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/05                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                    74              11/01 ➝ C                               ➝10/05                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               05/04➝10/05                         MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/05                               SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/05                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB489                      163x25.4

  2.6 TDiC                                     63              10/97 ➝ 10/02 C                               ➝08/00                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/00                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝08/00                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  H100 Box
2.5 D                                          D4BB 57              12/94 ➝ 03/00 C                               ➝05/99                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               05/99➝                               SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 D                             ABS(-)                                 SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝05/98                               TB792                      83x19

                                                                                 G                              01/96➝                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/96                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        06/96➝                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

                                                    D4BA, D4BX 55              07/93 ➝ 12/94 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ABS(+)                       SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝03/94                               TB268                      83x19

                                                                                 G                              03/94➝                               TB792                      83x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  H100 Bus (P)
2.4                                             G4CS 84              01/97 ➝ 03/00 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/97                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             07/97➝                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB356                      123x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK292                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    90              07/93 ➝ 03/00 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/97                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             07/97➝                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB356                      123x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK292                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000
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...HYUNDAI

...H100 Bus (P)
  2.5 D                                          D4BB 57              12/94 ➝ 03/00 C                               ➝05/99                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               05/99➝                               SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 D                             ABS(-)                                 SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝01/96                               TB792                      83x19

                                                                                 G                              01/96➝                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/96                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 H                       06/96➝                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        06/96➝                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

                                                    D4BA, D4BX 55              07/93 ➝ 12/94 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ABS(+)                       SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝03/94                               TB268                      83x19

                                                                                 G                              03/94➝                               TB792                      83x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  2.5 TD                                        D4BF 59              07/93 ➝ 03/00 C                               ➝05/99                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               05/99➝                               SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 D                             ABS(-)                                 SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝03/94                               TB268                      83x19

                                                                                 G                              01/96➝                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 G                              03/94➝01/96                         TB792                      83x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/96                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 H                       06/96➝                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        06/96➝                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  HIGHWAY VAN
2.0 16V                                      100            03/00 ➝ D                             ➝03/04                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 G                              ➝03/04                               TB739                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/04                               TB708                      173x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝03/04                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝03/04                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  2.7 V6 24V                                 125            03/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/04                       MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/04                               TB707                      207x32

  i10
1.1                                             G4HG 49              01/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

  i30
1.4                                             80              10/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1250R6             6PK1250

  1.6                                             90              10/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1250R6             6PK1250

  1.6 CRDi                                    D4FB 85              10/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1800R5             5PK1800

  2.0                                             105            10/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB539                      113x25.4

  2.0 CRDi                                    103            10/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

  i30 CW Estate
1.6                                             90              02/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1250R6             6PK1250

  1.6 CRDi                                    85              02/08 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1800R5             5PK1800

  2.0                                             105            02/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB539                      113x25.4

  LANTRA I (J-1)
1.5 i.e.                                        G15B, G4DJ 63              10/90 ➝ 11/95 C                               Eng. G4DJ, ➝05/95                 SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/95                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/95                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/95                               TBK291                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. G4DJ, ➝05/95                 SVB13625                13x625
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...HYUNDAI

...LANTRA I (J-1)
  1.6 i.e. 16V                                G4CR 78              10/90 ➝ 11/95 C                               ➝02/93                               MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 C                               02/93➝05/95                         MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/95                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                              ➝05/95                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/95                               TB402                      151x29

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/95                               SVB13675                13x675

                                                    84              10/90 ➝ 11/95 C                               ➝02/93                               MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 C                               02/93➝05/95                         MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/95                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                              ➝05/95                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/95                               TB402                      151x29

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/95                               SVB13675                13x675

  1.8 i.e. 16V                                G4CN 93              10/90 ➝ 11/95 C                               ➝02/93                               MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 C                               02/93➝05/95                         MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/95                               MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                              ➝05/95                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/95                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/95                               SVB13675                13x675

  LANTRA II (J-2)
1.5 12V                                      G4EK 65              12/96 ➝ 09/00 C                               ➝05/00                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/00                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/98                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 H                       11/98➝05/00                         TB679                      110x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/98                               TBK307                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/00                               MVB613R4               4PK613

  1.6 16V                                      4G61 84              11/95 ➝ 09/00 C                               ➝05/00                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/00                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/00                               SVB13655                13x655

  1.6 i                                           G4GR 66              11/95 ➝ 09/00 C                               ➝05/00                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/00                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/00                               SVB13655                13x655

  1.8 16V                                      G4GM 94              11/95 ➝ 09/00 C                               ➝05/00                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/00                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/00                               SVB13655                13x655

  1.9 D                                          50              03/98 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/00                  MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝05/00                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/00                               TBK020                    
  2.0 16V                                      G4GF 102            08/96 ➝ 09/00 C                               04/97➝05/00                         MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             04/97➝05/00                         MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       04/97➝05/00                         TB539                      113x25.4

                                                                                 P                              04/97➝05/00                         SVB13675                13x675

  LANTRA II Wagon (J2)
1.5 12V                                      G4EK 65              04/97 ➝ C                               ➝05/00                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/00                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/00                               TBK307                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/00                               MVB613R4               4PK613

  1.6 16V                                      4G61 84              02/96 ➝ C                               ➝05/00                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/00                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/00                               SVB13655                13x655

  1.6 i                                           G4GR 66              02/96 ➝ C                               ➝05/00                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/00                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/00                               SVB13655                13x655
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...HYUNDAI

...LANTRA II Wagon (J2)
  1.8 16V                                      G4GM 94              02/96 ➝ C                               ➝05/00                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/00                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/00                               SVB13655                13x655

  1.9 D                                          50              03/98 ➝ D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/00                  MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝05/00                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/00                               TBK020                    
  2.0 16V                                      G4GF 102            12/96 ➝ C                               04/97➝05/00                         MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             04/97➝05/00                         MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       04/97➝05/00                         TB539                      113x25.4

                                                                                 P                              04/97➝05/00                         SVB13675                13x675

  MATRIX (FC)
1.5 CRDi                                    D3-EA 60              10/01 ➝ D                             ➝02/05                               MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/05                               TB714                      123x28

                                                    D4FA 75              12/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/08                       MVB1745R5             5PK1745

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/08                      MVB1850R5             5PK1850

  1.5 CRDi VGT                             D4FA 81              08/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/08                       MVB1745R5             5PK1745

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/08                      MVB1850R5             5PK1850

  1.6                                             G4ED-G 76              06/01 ➝ C                               ➝04/08                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/08                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/08                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/08                               TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝04/08                               SVB13655                13x655

  1.8                                             G4GB-G 90              06/01 ➝ C                               ➝04/08                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/08                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/08                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/08                               MVB660R3               3PK660

  PONY
1.2                                             40              06/74 ➝ D                             10/78➝06/85                         SVB10813                10x813

  1.3                                             G13B 50              10/85 ➝ 09/89 D                             ➝02/87                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             03/87➝                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB160                      92x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  1.4                                             50              08/77 ➝ D                             10/78➝06/85                         SVB10813                10x813

  1.5                                             G15B, G4DJ 53              10/85 ➝ 09/89 D                             ➝02/87                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             03/87➝                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB160                      92x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  PONY (X-2)
1.3                                             G4DG 43              10/89 ➝ 01/95 C                               ➝09/92                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 C                               09/92➝08/94                         SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/94                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/89                               TB160                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94                               TBK291                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/94                               SVB13625                13x625

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/89                               SVB13675                13x675

                                                    49              10/89 ➝ 01/95 C                               ➝09/92                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 C                               09/92➝09/94                         SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/94                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/94                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/89                               TB160                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/94                               TBK291                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/94                               SVB13625                13x625

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/89                               SVB13675                13x675
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...HYUNDAI

...PONY (X-2)
  1.5                                             G15B, G4DJ 53              10/89 ➝ 01/95 C                               ➝09/92                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 C                               09/92➝08/94                         SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/94                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/89                               TB160                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94                               TBK291                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/94                               SVB13625                13x625

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/89                               SVB13675                13x675

  1.5 i                                           G15B, G4DJ 61              10/89 ➝ 01/95 C                               ➝09/92                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 C                               09/92➝08/94                         SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/94                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/89                               TB160                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94                               TBK291                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/94                               SVB13625                13x625

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/89                               SVB13675                13x675

                                                    62              10/89 ➝ 01/95 C                               ➝09/92                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 C                               09/92➝09/94                         SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/94                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/94                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/89                               TB160                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/94                               TBK291                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/94                               SVB13625                13x625

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/89                               SVB13675                13x675

  PONY Saloon
1.3                                             G13B 50              10/85 ➝ 09/89 D                             ➝02/87                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             03/87➝                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB160                      92x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  1.5                                             G15B, G4DJ 53              10/85 ➝ 09/89 D                             ➝02/87                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             03/87➝                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB160                      92x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  PONY Wagon
1.2                                             40              02/78 ➝ D                             10/78➝06/85                         SVB10813                10x813

  1.4                                             50              02/78 ➝ D                             10/78➝06/85                         SVB10813                10x813

  PONY/EXCEL Saloon (X-2)
1.3                                             49              01/90 ➝ 01/95 C                               ➝09/92                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 C                               09/92➝08/94                         SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/94                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94                               TBK291                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/94                               SVB13625                13x625

  1.5                                             G15B, G4DJ 53              01/90 ➝ 01/95 C                               ➝09/92                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 C                               09/92➝08/94                         SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/94                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94                               TBK291                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/94                               SVB13625                13x625
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...HYUNDAI

...PONY/EXCEL Saloon (X-2)
  1.5 i                                           G15B, G4DJ 61              01/90 ➝ 01/95 C                               ➝09/92                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 C                               09/92➝08/94                         SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/94                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94                               TBK291                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/94                               SVB13625                13x625

                                                    62              01/90 ➝ 01/95 C                               ➝09/92                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 C                               09/92➝08/94                         SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/94                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94                               TBK291                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/94                               SVB13625                13x625

  PORTER Box
2.5 TD                                        57              07/94 ➝ 04/04 C                               ➝05/99                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               05/99➝                               SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 D                             ABS(-)                                 SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝01/96                               TB792                      83x19

                                                                                 G                              01/96➝                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/96                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 H                       06/96➝                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        06/96➝                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

                                                    73              07/94 ➝ 04/04 C                               ➝04/98                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/00                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                             03/00➝                               SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  PORTER Pickup
2.5 TD                                        73              07/94 ➝ 04/04 C                               ➝04/98                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/00                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                             03/00➝                               SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                    57              07/94 ➝ 04/04 C                               ➝05/99                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               05/99➝                               SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 D                             ABS(-)                                 SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝01/96                               TB792                      83x19

                                                                                 G                              01/96➝                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/96                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 H                       06/96➝                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        06/96➝                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  S COUPE (SLC)
1.5 i                                           G15B, G4DJ 62              02/90 ➝ 05/96 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/92                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/92                               TBK291                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/92                               SVB13625                13x625

                                                    G4EK 65              04/92 ➝ 05/96 C                                                                       MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK291                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB640R4               4PK640

  1.5 i Turbo                                 G4EK-TC 85              04/91 ➝ 05/96 C                               07/92➝                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                             07/92➝                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                       07/92➝                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                        07/92➝                               TBK291                    
                                                                                 P                              07/92➝                               MVB640R4               4PK640
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...HYUNDAI

  SANTA FE (CM)
2.2 CRDi                                    102            03/06 ➝ D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB714                      123x28

                                                    114            03/06 ➝ D                             09/06➝                               MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                       09/06➝                               TB714                      123x28

  2.2 CRDi 4x4                             102            03/06 ➝ D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB714                      123x28

                                                    114            03/06 ➝ D                             09/06➝                               MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                       09/06➝                               TB714                      123x28

  2.2 CRDi GLS                             D4EB 110            03/06 ➝ D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB714                      123x28

  2.2 CRDi GLS 4x4                      D4EB 110            03/06 ➝ D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB714                      123x28

  2.7                                             125            03/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2050R6             6PK2050

  2.7  4x4                                     125            03/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2050R6             6PK2050

  2.7 V6 GLS                                G6EA 139            03/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2050R6             6PK2050

  2.7 V6 GLS 4x4                          G6EA 139            03/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2050R6             6PK2050

  SANTA FE (SM)
2.0                                             G4BP 99              08/01 ➝ D                             ➝02/06                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 G                              ➝06/02                               TB739                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/06                               TB708                      173x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝02/06                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/06                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  2.0 CRDi                                    D4EA 83              08/01 ➝ D                             ➝07/03                               MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB714                      123x28

  2.0 CRDi 4x4                             D4EA 83              04/01 ➝ D                             ➝07/03                               MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB714                      123x28

                                                    92              08/03 ➝ D                             ➝02/06                               MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/06                               TB714                      123x28

  2.2 CRDi                                    D4EB 110            10/05 ➝ D                             03/06➝08/06                         MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                       03/06➝08/06                         TB714                      123x28

  2.2 CRDi 4x4                             D4EB 110            10/05 ➝ D                             03/06➝08/06                         MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                       03/06➝08/06                         TB714                      123x28

  2.4 16V                                      G4JS-G 100            02/01 ➝ D                             ➝02/06                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 G                              ➝02/06                               TB739                      65x12.7

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝02/06                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/06                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

                                                    107            02/01 ➝ D                             ➝02/06                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 G                              ➝02/06                               TB739                      65x12.7

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝02/06                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/06                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  2.4 16V 4x4                               G4JS-G 100            02/01 ➝ D                             ➝02/06                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 G                              ➝02/06                               TB739                      65x12.7

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝02/06                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/06                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

                                                    107            02/01 ➝ D                             ➝02/06                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 G                              ➝02/06                               TB739                      65x12.7

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝02/06                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/06                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  2.7                                             G6EA 139            10/05 ➝ D                             03/06➝                               MVB2050R6             6PK2050

  2.7  4x4                                     G6EA 139            10/05 ➝ D                             03/06➝                               MVB2050R6             6PK2050

  2.7 V6 4x4                                 G6BA-G 127            02/01 ➝ H                       ➝02/06                               TB707                      207x32

  SANTAMO
2.0 16V                                      102            05/99 ➝ C                               ➝10/02                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/02                               MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/02                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/02                               SVB13675                13x675

H
Y

U
N

D
A

I

kW

340

175-342 apps 2_Proof  03/11/2009  14:16  Page 340



...HYUNDAI

...SANTAMO
  2.0 16V 4x4                               102            05/99 ➝ C                               ➝10/02                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/02                               MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/02                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/02                               SVB13675                13x675

  SONATA I (Y-2)
1.8 i                                           70              09/88 ➝ 10/93 C                               ➝03/91                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 H                       07/93➝                               TB400                      122x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

  2.0 i                                           G4CP-U 80              01/91 ➝ 10/93 C                               ➝03/91                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 H                       07/93➝                               TB400                      122x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

                                                    74              09/88 ➝ 08/91 C                               ➝03/91                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

  2.4 i                                           83              09/88 ➝ 08/91 C                               ➝03/91                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB356                      123x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK292                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

  3.0 i V6                                      G6AT 107            01/91 ➝ 10/93 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                                                               TB401                      149x25.4

  SONATA II (Y-3)
1.8 i                                           72              05/93 ➝ 06/98 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/93                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/95                               TB400                      122x24

                                                                                 H                       10/95➝                               TB405                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

  2.0 i                                           G4CP 77              06/94 ➝ 08/96 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/95                               TB400                      122x24

                                                                                 H                       10/95➝                               TB405                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

                                                    70              08/96 ➝ 06/98 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB405                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

  2.0 i 16V                                    G4CP-D 102            05/93 ➝ 06/98 C                               11/94➝                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             11/94➝                               MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                              11/94➝                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       11/94➝                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                              11/94➝                               SVB13675                13x675

                                                    G4CP-DM 92              06/96 ➝ 06/98 C                                                                       MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  3.0 i V6                                      G6AT 107            05/93 ➝ 06/98 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                                                               TB401                      149x25.4
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...HYUNDAI

  SONATA III (EF)
2.0 16V                                      G4JP-G 100            06/98 ➝ 10/01 D                                                                     MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB739                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB708                      173x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  2.4 16V                                      105            03/98 ➝ 10/01 D                             ➝05/01                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 G                              ➝05/01                               TB739                      65x12.7

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/01                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/01                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  2.5 V6 24V                                 G6BV-G 118            06/98 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/01                      MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB707                      207x32

  SONATA IV (EU4)
2.0                                             G4JP-EG 96              10/01 ➝ 11/04 D                                                                     MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB739                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB708                      173x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  2.7 V6                                        G6BA-G 127            10/01 ➝ 11/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB707                      207x32

  SONATA V
2.0 CRDi                                    D4EA 103            02/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

                                                    100            02/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

  2.0 VVTi GLS                             106            05/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2585R6             6PK2585

  2.4                                             119            01/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2510R6             6PK2510

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2585R6             6PK2585

  3.3                                             171            01/05 ➝ D                             06/05➝                               MVB2475R6             6PK2475

  STAREX (H1)
2.4                                             G4CS 82              06/97 ➝ C                               ➝08/00                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/00                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                              ➝08/00                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB356                      123x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK292                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               SVB131000              13x1000

  2.4  4WD                                   G4CS 82              02/98 ➝ C                               ➝08/00                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/00                               MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                              ➝08/00                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB356                      123x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK292                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               SVB131000              13x1000

  2.5 TD                                        59              06/97 ➝ C                               ➝08/00                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/00                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝08/00                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  2.5 TD 4WD                               59              02/98 ➝ C                               ➝08/00                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/00                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝08/00                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  STELLAR (F31_, SF2_)
1.4                                             50              10/83 ➝ 08/86 D                             ➝04/86                               SVB10813                10x813

  1.6                                             56              10/83 ➝ 12/91 D                             ➝12/89                               SVB10813                10x813

  TERRACAN (HP)
2.5 TD                                        74              12/01 ➝ G                              ➝10/03                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/03                               SVB13780                13x780
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...HYUNDAI

...TERRACAN (HP)
  2.9 CRDi                                    110            12/01 ➝ C                               ➝07/03                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/03                               MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB716                      152x29

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/03                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                    J3 120            11/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB716                      152x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                    110            11/01 ➝ 07/03 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB716                      152x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB835R4               4PK835

  3.5 i V6 4WD                             147            12/01 ➝ C                               04/02➝09/03                         MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                             04/02➝09/03                         MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 P                              04/02➝09/03                         MVB1080R4             4PK1080

                                                    G6CU 143            12/01 ➝ C                               10/03➝                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                             10/03➝                               MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 P                              10/03➝                               MVB1080R4             4PK1080

  TRAJET (FO)
2.0                                             G4JP-G 100            03/00 ➝ D                             ➝10/03                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/03                               TB739                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB708                      173x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

                                                    G4GC-G 103            01/04 ➝ C                               ➝07/08                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/08                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/08                               TB539                      113x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/08                               MVB675R3               3PK675

  2.0 CRDi                                    D4EA 83              04/01 ➝ D                             ➝07/08                               MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/08                               TB714                      123x28

  2.7 V6                                        G6BA-G 127            09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/08                       MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/08                               TB707                      207x32

  TUCSON (JM)
2.0                                             G4GC 104            08/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB539                      113x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB675R3               3PK675

  2.0  All-wheel Drive                    G4GC 104            08/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB539                      113x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB675R3               3PK675

  2.0 CRDi                                    D4EA 83              08/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

                                                    D4EA-V 103            01/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

                                                    100            01/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

  2.0 CRDi All-wheel Drive            D4EA 83              08/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

                                                    D4EA-F, D4EA-V 103            01/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

                                                    100            01/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

  2.7  All-wheel Drive                    G6BA-G 129            08/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB707                      207x32

  XG
25                                              120            12/98 ➝ D                             06/99➝09/05                         MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       06/99➝09/05                         TB707                      207x32

                                                                                 P                              06/99➝09/05                         MVB906R5               5PK906

  30/300                                       G6CT-G 138            12/98 ➝ D                             A/C(+), 09/99➝09/05               MVB1230R6             6PK1230

                                                                                 P                              09/99➝09/05                         MVB906R5               5PK906

  350                                            G6CU 145            04/03 ➝ D                             ➝09/05                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/05                               MVB906R5               5PK906
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ISUZU                      
CAMPO (KB)
2.0  (KB23)                                52              01/83 ➝ 03/88 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB265                      115x19

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  2.0  (KB28)                                G200Z 58              06/85 ➝ 12/88 C                               ➝03/88                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/88                               TB265                      115x19

                                                                                 K                              ➝03/88                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/88                               SVB13750                13x750

  2.0  4WD (KB43, KB48)             52              01/83 ➝ 03/88 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB265                      115x19

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  2.0  4WD (KB48)                       G200Z 58              06/85 ➝ 12/88 C                               ➝03/88                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/88                               TB265                      115x19

                                                                                 K                              ➝03/88                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/88                               SVB13750                13x750

  2.2  (TFS)                                   66              01/89 ➝ 12/90 B                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB265                      115x19

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  2.2 D (KBD27)                           C223 39              04/86 ➝ 12/90 C                               ➝03/88                               SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/88                      SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/88                               TB162                      87x34

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝03/88                      SVB131525              13x1525

  2.2 D 4WD (KBD42, KBD47)      C223 39              01/83 ➝ 12/90 H                       ➝08/89                               TB162                      87x34

                                                                                 K                              LHD, 06/85➝08/89                  SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 P                              06/85➝08/89                         SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 06/85➝03/88               SVB131525              13x1525

  2.5 D (KBD27)                           55              01/83 ➝ 12/90 D                                                                     SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                                                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131375              13x1375

  2.5 D 4WD (KBD47)                   4JA1 55              01/83 ➝ 12/90 D                                                                     SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                                                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131375              13x1375

  D-MAX (8DH)
2.5 D 4x4                                   74              05/02 ➝ C                               10/02➝                               SVB131525              13x1525

                                                    4JK1-TC 100            01/07 ➝ C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

  3.0 D 4x4                                   96              05/02 ➝ C                               10/02➝                               SVB131550              13x1550

  TROOPER
3.0 DTI                                       4 JX1 118            04/00 ➝ C                               ➝08/04                               SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/04                               SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/04                               TB749                      104x22

  3.5 V6 24V                                 6 VE1 158            04/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/04                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/04                      MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/04                               TB436                      191x32

  TROOPER (UB)
3.1 TD                                        84              08/91 ➝ 07/98 D                                                                     SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                                                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB131450              13x1450

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131525              13x1525

  3.2                                             130            08/91 ➝ 07/98 C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB393                      223x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101025              10x1025
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...ISUZU

  TROOPER (UBS)
2.2 D 4x4                                   C223 39              05/84 ➝ 12/89 C                               PS, ➝02/88                           SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 H                                                               TB162                      87x34

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131500              13x1500

  2.8 TD (UBS55)                         4JB1T 71              10/87 ➝ 12/91 C                               MS                                     SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                                                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB131450              13x1450

                                                    4JB1-TC 78              10/88 ➝ 12/91 C                               MS                                     SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                                                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB131450              13x1450

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131525              13x1525

  TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle
3.0 DTI                                       118            04/00 ➝ C                               ➝08/04                               SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/04                               SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/04                               TB749                      104x22

  3.5 V6 24V                                 158            04/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/04                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/04                      MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/04                               TB436                      191x32

  TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UB)
3.1 TD                                        84              08/91 ➝ 07/98 D                                                                     SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                                                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB131450              13x1450

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131525              13x1525

  3.2                                             130            08/91 ➝ 07/98 C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB393                      223x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101025              10x1025

  TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)
2.2 D 4x4                                   C223 39              05/84 ➝ 07/89 C                               PS                                      SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB171000              17x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB162                      87x34

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131525              13x1525

  2.2 TD (UBS52)                         C223T 53              03/84 ➝ 12/91 C                               PS, ➝07/91                           SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/91                               TB162                      87x34

                                                                                 K                              ➝07/91                               SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/88                      SVB131525              13x1525

  2.3  (UBS16)                              4ZD1 66              11/85 ➝ 12/91 B                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/85                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB265                      115x19

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/85                               SVB13750                13x750

  2.6 i (UBS17)                             4ZE1 85              10/87 ➝ 12/91 B                             ➝07/91                               SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/91                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/91                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             11/88➝07/91                         SVB13890                13x890

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/91                               TB519                      137x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/91                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              11/88➝07/91                         SVB131015              13x1015
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IVECO                      
Daily I
30-8                                           8140.61.200 53              01/78 ➝ 12/89 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB135                      152x30

                                                    8140.07.2700, 8140.67F. 55-60         01/92 ➝ 08/98 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       Eng. 814007,                         TB250                      153x30

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng. Nr 1307400                                                  
                                                    8140.67F. 60              01/96 ➝ 08/98 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

  30-8 V,30-8 C                             8140.61.200 53              01/78 ➝ 12/89 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB135                      152x30

                                                    8140.07.2700, 55-60         01/89 ➝ 08/98 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                    8140.07.2712, 8140.67F.                              H                       Eng. 814007                          TB250                      153x30

                                                    8140.67F. 60              01/96 ➝ 08/98 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       Eng. 814007                          TB250                      153x30

  35-10                                         8140.21.200 68              01/85 ➝ 12/89 D                             Alt. 35, 55 A                          SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 85 A                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng. Nr 1307400                 TB250                      153x30

                                                    8140.47R.2790, 8140.97.2781 68-76         01/89 ➝ 12/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    8140.23. 76              01/96 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13882                13x882

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 85 A                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13800                13x800

  35-10 K                                      8140.23. 76              01/97 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13882                13x882

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 85 A                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13800                13x800

  35-10 V,35-10 C                         8140.21.200, 8140.27 S 68              01/85 ➝ 12/89 D                             Alt. 35, 55 A                          SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB135                      152x30

                                                    8140.47R, 8140.47R.2790 76-80         01/89 ➝ 08/98 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    8140.23. 76              01/96 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13882                13x882

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 85 A                               SVB10925                10x925

  35-12                                         8140.47.2700 85              01/90 ➝ 04/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    8140.43. 90              05/96 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13882                13x882

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 85 A                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13800                13x800

  35-12 K                                      8140.43. 90              09/96 ➝ 08/98 C                                                                       SVB13882                13x882

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 85 A                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13800                13x800

  35-12 V,35-12 C                         8140.47.2700 85              01/90 ➝ 04/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750
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...IVECO

...Daily I
  35-8                                           8140.61.200 53              01/78 ➝ 12/89 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB135                      152x30

                                                    8140.07.2700, 8140.07.2712, 55-60         01/89 ➝ 08/98 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                    8140.67F.                              H                       Eng. 814007                          TB250                      153x30

  35-8 V,35-8 C                             8140.61.200 53              01/78 ➝ 12/89 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB135                      152x30

                                                    8140.07.2700, 8140.07.2712, 55-60         01/91 ➝ 08/98 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                    8140.67F.                              H                       Eng. 814007                          TB250                      153x30

  40-10                                         8140.27 S 68              01/85 ➝ 12/89 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng. Nr 1307400                 TB250                      153x30

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  40-10 V                                      8140.27 S 68              01/85 ➝ 12/89 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng. Nr 1307400                 TB250                      153x30

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    8140.27.2720 76              01/90 ➝ 04/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng. Nr 1307400                 TB250                      153x30

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  40-10 WV,40-10 WC                  8140.23. 76              01/97 ➝ D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 85 A                               SVB10925                10x925

  45-10                                         8140.21.200 68              01/85 ➝ 12/89 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng. Nr 1307400                 TB250                      153x30

                                                    8140.27.2720 76              01/89 ➝ 04/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng. Nr 1307400                 TB250                      153x30

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    76              01/92 ➝ 04/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng. Nr 1307400                 TB250                      153x30

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  45-10 V                                      8140.21.200 68              01/85 ➝ 12/89 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng. Nr 1307400                 TB250                      153x30

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    8140.27.2720 76              01/89 ➝ 04/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng. Nr 1307400                 TB250                      153x30

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750
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...IVECO

...Daily I
  49-10                                         8140.21.200 68              01/85 ➝ 12/89 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng. Nr 1307400                 TB250                      153x30

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    8140.27.2700, 8140.47R.2790 76              01/89 ➝ 04/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                       Eng. 814027                          TB250                      153x30

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    8140.23. 76              05/96 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13882                13x882

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 85 A                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13800                13x800

  49-10 K                                      8140.27.2700, 8140.47R.2790 76              01/89 ➝ 04/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                       Eng. 814027                          TB250                      153x30

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    8140.23. 76              05/96 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13882                13x882

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 85 A                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13800                13x800

  49-10 V                                      8140.21.200 68              01/85 ➝ 12/89 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng. Nr 1307400                 TB250                      153x30

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    8140.27.2700, 8140.47R.2790 76              01/89 ➝ 04/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng. Nr 1307400                 TB250                      153x30

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  49-12                                         8140.47.2711, 8140.47.2721 85              06/90 ➝ 04/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    8140.43. 90              05/96 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13882                13x882

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 85 A                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13800                13x800

  49-12 K                                      8140.47.2711, 8140.47.2721 85              06/90 ➝ 04/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750
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...IVECO

...Daily I
  49-12 V                                      8140.47.2711, 8140.47.2721 85              06/90 ➝ 04/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    8140.43. 90              05/96 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13882                13x882

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 85 A                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13800                13x800

  59-12                                         8140.47.2700, 8140.47.2711 85              05/91 ➝ 04/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    8140.43. 90              05/96 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13882                13x882

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 85 A                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13800                13x800

  59-12 K                                      8140.47.2700, 8140.47.2711 85              05/91 ➝ 04/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    8140.43. 90              05/96 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13882                13x882

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 85 A                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13800                13x800

  59-12 V                                      8140.47.2700, 8140.47.2711 85              05/91 ➝ 04/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng. Nr 1307400                 TB250                      153x30

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    8140.43. 90              05/96 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13882                13x882

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 85 A                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13800                13x800

  A 40-10                                      8140.27.2720 76              01/91 ➝ 12/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng. Nr 1307400                 TB250                      153x30

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    8140.23. 76              09/96 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13882                13x882

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13800                13x800

  A 40-12                                      8140.43. 90              05/96 ➝ D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

  A 45-10                                      8140.27.2720 76              01/91 ➝ 04/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng. Nr 1307400                 TB250                      153x30

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    8140.23. 76              05/96 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13882                13x882

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13800                13x800
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...IVECO

...Daily I
  A 45-12                                      8140.47.2711, 8140.47.2721 85              06/90 ➝ 04/96 C                               ➝ Eng. Nr 1927815                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr. 1927816 ➝                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C (+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 R                             A/C (+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                    8140.43. 90              05/96 ➝ D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

  Daily II
29 L 10 V                                   F1AE0481A 70              09/02 ➝ H                       Eng. F1AE0481A                     TB723                      178x30

  29L10                                        F1AE0481A 70              09/02 ➝ H                       Eng. F1AE0481A                     TB723                      178x30

  35 C 10 V , 35 S 10 V                F1AE0481A 70              09/02 ➝ H                       Eng. F1AE0481A                     TB723                      178x30

  35 S 11 V,35 C 11 V                   8140.43C 78              05/99 ➝ C                               Eng. 8140.43S,                       MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                                                   8140.43N, 8140.43K,                                                
                                                                                                                   Mod. UNIJET                                                          
                                                                                 D, R                     Eng. 8140.43S,                       MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   8140.43N, 8140.43K,                                                
                                                                                                                   Mod. UNIJET                                                          
                                                                                 D, R                     Eng. 8149.03, 01/00 ➝,             MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   Mod. CNG GAS                                                       
                                                                                 H                       Eng. 8149.03, 01/00 ➝,             TB558                      154x30

                                                                                                                   Mod. CNG GAS                                                       
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. 8149.03, 01/00 ➝,             TBK102                    
                                                                                                                   Mod. CNG GAS                                                       
  35 S 11,35 C 11                         8140.43C 78              05/99 ➝ D, R                     Eng. 8149.03, 01/00 ➝,             MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   Mod. CNG GAS                                                       
                                                                                 H                       Eng. 8149.03, 01/00 ➝,             TB558                      154x30

                                                                                                                   Mod. CNG GAS                                                       
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. 8149.03, 01/00 ➝,             TBK102                    
                                                                                                                   Mod. CNG GAS                                                       
  35 S 13 V,35 C 13 V                   8140.43S 92              05/99 ➝ C                               Eng. 8140.43S,                       MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                                                   8140.43N, 8140.43K,                                                
                                                                                                                   Mod. UNIJET                                                          
                                                                                 D, R                     Eng. 8140.43S,                       MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   8140.43N, 8140.43K,                                                
                                                                                                                   Mod. UNIJET                                                          
  35 S 13,35 C 13                         8140.43S 92              05/99 ➝ C                               Eng. 8140.43S,                       MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                                                   8140.43N, 8140.43K,                                                
                                                                                                                   Mod. UNIJET                                                          
                                                                                 D, R                     Eng. 8140.43S,                       MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   8140.43N, 8140.43K,                                                
                                                                                                                   Mod. UNIJET                                                          
  35S10                                        F1AE0481A 70              09/02 ➝ H                       Eng. F1AE0481A                     TB723                      178x30

  50 C 13                                      8140.43S 92              05/99 ➝ C                               Eng. 8140.43S, 01/00 ➝,           MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                                                   Mod. UNIJET                                                          
                                                                                 C                               Eng. 8140.43S,                       MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                                                   8140.43N, 8140.43K,                                                
                                                                                                                   Mod. UNIJET                                                          
                                                                                 D, R                     Eng. 8140.43S, 01/00 ➝,           MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   Mod. UNIJET                                                          
                                                                                 D, R                     Eng. 8140.43S,                       MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   8140.43N, 8140.43K,                                                
                                                                                                                   Mod. UNIJET                                                          
                                                                                 C                               Eng. 8140.43S, 01/00 ➝,           MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                                                   Mod. UNIJET                                                          
                                                                                 C                               Eng. 8140.43S,                       MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                                                   8140.43N, 8140.43K,                                                
                                                                                                                   Mod. UNIJET                                                          
                                                                                 D, R                     Eng. 8140.43S, 01/00 ➝,           MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   Mod. UNIJET                                                          
                                                                                 D, R                     Eng. 8140.43S,                       MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   8140.43N, 8140.43K,                                                
                                                                                                                   Mod. UNIJET                                                          

IV
E

C
O

kW

350

343-500 apps 3_Proof  03/11/2009  14:20  Page 350



...IVECO

  Daily III
29L10 V                                     F1AE0481FA 70              05/06 ➝ H                                                               TB723                      178x30

  29L10, 29L10 D, 29L10 D/P      F1AE0481FA 70              05/06 ➝ H                                                               TB723                      178x30

  29L12 V, 29L12 V/P                   F1AE0481GA 85              05/06 ➝ H                                                               TB723                      178x30

  29L12, 29L12 /P, 29L12 D         F1AE0481GA 85              05/06 ➝ H                                                               TB723                      178x30

  29L14 C, 29L14 C/P,                 F1AE0481HA 100            05/06 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13900                13x775

  29L14 V, 29L14 V/P                                                P                                                                      SVB13775                13x775

  29L14, 29L14 /P, 29L14 D,       F1AE0481HA 100            05/06 ➝ H                                                               TB723                      178x30

29L14 D/P
  35C10 K, 35C10 DK                   F1AE0481FA 70              05/06 ➝ H                                                               TB723                      178x30

  35C10 V, 35S10 V                      F1AE0481FA 70              05/06 ➝ H                                                               TB723                      178x30

  35C10, 35C10 D, 35S10,           F1AE0481FA 70              05/06 ➝ H                                                               TB723                      178x30

35S10 D
  35C12 K, 35C12 DK                   F1AE0481GA 85              05/06 ➝ H                                                               TB723                      178x30

  35C12, 35C12 /P, 35S12,          F1AE0481GA 85              05/06 ➝ H                                                               TB723                      178x30

35S12 /P, 35S12 D, 35S12 D/P
  35C12V, 35C12 V/P, 35S12 V,   F1AE0481GA 85              05/06 ➝ H                                                               TB723                      178x30

35S12 V/P
  35S14 C, 35S14 C/P, 35S14 V,  F1AE0481HA 100            05/06 ➝ H                                                               TB723                      178x30

35S14 V/P
  35S14, 35S14 /P, 35S14 D,       F1AE0481HA 100            05/06 ➝ H                                                               TB723                      178x30

35S14 D/P
  40C10 V                                     F1AE0481FA 70              05/06 ➝ H                                                               TB723                      178x30

  40C10, 40C10 D, 40S10            F1AE0481FA 70              05/06 ➝ H                                                               TB723                      178x30

  40C12 V, 40C14 V/P                  F1AE0481GA 85              05/06 ➝ H                                                               TB723                      178x30

  40C12, 40C12 /P, 40C12 D,       F1AE0481GA 85              05/06 ➝ H                                                               TB723                      178x30

40C12 D/P

  
JAGUAR                   
S-TYPE (CCX)
2.7 D                                          152            06/04 ➝ H                                                               TB814                      195x29

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB815                      85x20

  4.0 V8                                        AJ-V8 203            01/99 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/01                      MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  XJ
2.8                                             132            10/68 ➝ 10/73 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 K                              MS                                     SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 K                              PS                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  6 2,7 D                                       152            10/05 ➝ H                                                               TB814                      195x29

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB815                      85x20

  6 2.8                                          110            09/68 ➝ 09/73 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 K                              MS                                     SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 K                              PS                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  6 3.4                                          XK 3.4 (82-86) 119            05/75 ➝ 10/86 D                             ➝09/85                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/85                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 R                             ➝09/85                               SVB13875                13x875
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...JAGUAR

...XJ
  6 4.2                                          XK 4.2 ( -79) 124            01/75 ➝ 09/79 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 K                              MS                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 K                              PS                                      SVB131175              13x1175

                                                    XK 4.2 (82-87) 151            09/79 ➝ 12/87 B                             ➝09/86                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 C                               ➝09/86                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/81                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             01/82➝09/86                         SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/86                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                    127            01/75 ➝ 12/79 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 K                              MS                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 K                              PS                                      SVB131175              13x1175

                                                    130            09/85 ➝ 12/86 B                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131150              13x1150

                                                    133            09/85 ➝ 12/86 B                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131150              13x1150

                                                    137            10/69 ➝ 05/75 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 K                              MS                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 K                              PS                                      SVB131175              13x1175

  12 5.3                                        V 12 (75-79) 211            05/75 ➝ 12/82 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                    186            09/73 ➝ 12/76 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                    187            08/86 ➝ 09/89 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                    198            06/72 ➝ 09/73 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131075              13x1075

  12 H.E.                                       V 12 (82-90) 217            09/81 ➝ 12/92 D                             ➝09/85                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 K                              ➝09/85                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/85                               SVB131075              13x1075

  Sovereign V12                           7P 194            10/86 ➝ 12/92 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                    V 12 (90-93, 197KW) 197            07/85 ➝ 12/92 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131075              13x1075

  XJ (NAW, NBW)
8 3.2                                          174            07/97 ➝ 05/03 D                                                                     MVB2337R7             7PK2337

  8 4.0                                          BC 209            07/97 ➝ 05/03 D                                                                     MVB2337R7             7PK2337

  XJ (X300)
6 3.2                                          9JPGRB 155            11/94 ➝ 07/97 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995
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...JAGUAR

...XJ (X300)
  6 Sovereign 4.0                         9JPFRB 177            11/94 ➝ 07/97 C                                                                       MVB1020R4             4PK1020

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

  12 6.0                                        8E 229            11/94 ➝ 07/97 B                                                                     MVB1070R4             4PK1070

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB836R5               5PK836

  R Super Charged 4.0                 9KPDRB 235            11/94 ➝ 07/97 C                                                                       MVB1020R4             4PK1020

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB975R5               5PK975

  XJ (XJ 40, 81)
6 2.9                                          AJ 6 (2.9, KAT) 108            10/86 ➝ 08/90 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB13975                13x975

                                                    AJ 6 (2.9) 117            10/86 ➝ 08/90 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB13975                13x975

                                                    123            10/86 ➝ 08/90 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB13975                13x975

  6 3.2 24V                                   9BPMNA 146            09/90 ➝ 11/94 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

  6 3.6                                          9DPANA 145            10/86 ➝ 08/89 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                    9DPANA, AJ 6 (3.6, 156KW) 156            10/86 ➝ 08/89 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                    136            10/86 ➝ 08/89 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

  6 4.0                                          9EPCNA 163            09/89 ➝ 11/94 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

  V12 6.0                                      8C (92-94) 229            03/93 ➝ 11/94 B                             09/94➝                               MVB1070R4             4PK1070

                                                                                 D                             09/94➝                               MVB836R5               5PK836

  XJS Coupe
3.6                                             136            01/88 ➝ 05/92 C                               ➝02/91                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/91                               MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                    AJ 6 (3.6, 156KW) 156            08/87 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                    AJ 6 (3.6, 162KW) 162            10/83 ➝ 12/88 C                               ➝09/87                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/87                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                    9DPALA, 9DPANA 146            01/88 ➝ 05/91 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

  4.0                                             9EPCNA 163            05/91 ➝ 09/94 B                             09/92➝                               SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/92                               MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             09/92➝                               MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                    9LPFRB 171            07/94 ➝ 03/96 B                             ➝12/94                               SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB975R5               5PK975
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...JAGUAR

...XJS Coupe
  5.3                                             197            01/86 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                    V 12 (90-93, 211KW) 211            01/88 ➝ 05/92 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                    8C (88-92) 202            01/88 ➝ 06/91 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                    8S (92-93) 207            05/91 ➝ 08/93 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/92                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 K                              ➝08/92                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/92                               SVB131075              13x1075

                                                    213            09/75 ➝ 07/81 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131075              13x1075

  5.3 H.E.                                      8S (86-88) 194            01/86 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                    V 12 (82-90) 217            07/81 ➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131075              13x1075

  6.0                                             8D 222            05/93 ➝ 03/96 B                                                                     MVB1070R4             4PK1070

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB836R5               5PK836

  XJSC Convertible
3.6                                             136            08/87 ➝ 05/91 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                    AJ 6 (3.6, 156KW) 156            08/87 ➝ 05/91 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                    AJ 6 (3.6, 162KW) 162            10/86 ➝ 12/88 C                               ➝09/87                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/87                               SVB101000              10x1000

  4.0                                             9EPCNA 163            05/91 ➝ 09/94 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                    9LPFRB 171            07/94 ➝ 03/96 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

  5.3                                             197            01/86 ➝ 05/88 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                    V 12 (90-93, 211KW) 211            01/88 ➝ 05/92 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                    8C (88-92) 202            01/88 ➝ 09/91 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                    8S (92-93) 207            05/91 ➝ 08/93 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/92                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 K                              ➝08/92                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/92                               SVB131075              13x1075
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...JAGUAR

...XJSC Convertible
  5.3 H.E.                                      8S (86-88) 194            07/85 ➝ 05/92 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                    V 12 (82-90) 217            09/85 ➝ 12/90 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131075              13x1075

  6.0                                             8D 222            05/93 ➝ 03/96 B                                                                     MVB1070R4             4PK1070

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB836R5               5PK836

  XK 8 Convertible (QDV)
4.0                                             CC, CE 209            03/96 ➝ D                             ➝10/02                               MVB2337R7             7PK2337

  XK 8 Coupe (QEV)
4.0                                             CC, CE 209            03/96 ➝ D                             ➝10/02                               MVB2337R7             7PK2337

  X-TYPE (CF1)
2.0 D                                          96              07/03 ➝ 10/05 D                                                                     MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB735R4               4PK735

  2.0 V6                                        115            03/02 ➝ 10/05 D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  2.5 V6                                        144            06/01 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  3.0 V6                                        169            06/01 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  X-TYPE Estate
2.0 D                                          96              02/04 ➝ 10/05 D                                                                     MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB735R4               4PK735

  2.0 V6                                        115            11/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  2.5                                             144            02/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  3.0                                             169            02/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  
JEEP                        
CHEROKEE
2.5                                             81              10/83 ➝ 09/86 C                                                                       SVB101350              10x1350

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB131175              13x1175

  2.5  4x4                                     87              10/83 ➝ 09/86 C                                                                       SVB101350              10x1350

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB131175              13x1175

  2.8  4x4                                     81              10/83 ➝ 09/86 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+)                      SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 P                              V-belt pulley (+)                      SVB131175              13x1175

  CHEROKEE (KJ)
2.4                                             108            09/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 H                                                               TB705                      146x28

  2.4 Laredo                                 108            10/01 ➝ 09/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 H                                                               TB705                      146x28

  2.5 CRD                                     105            09/01 ➝ H                       ➝09/04                               TB719                      220x28

  2.8 CRD                                     110            11/02 ➝ H                                                               TB719                      220x28

                                                    120            11/04 ➝ H                                                               TB719                      220x28

  3.7 Laredo                                 150            10/01 ➝ 09/04 D                                                                     MVB2225R6             6PK2225
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...JEEP

...CHEROKEE (KJ)
  3.7 V6                                        155            09/01 ➝ D                             ➝09/04                               MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/04                               MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             10/04➝                               MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                    150            08/03 ➝ D                             ➝09/04                               MVB2225R6             6PK2225

  CHEROKEE (XJ)
2.1 D 4x4                                   59              10/86 ➝ 09/92 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 TD                                        J8S 64              10/84 ➝ D                             10/86➝09/94                         SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                       10/86➝09/94                         TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        10/86➝09/94,                        TBK123                    
                                                                                                                   incl. guide pulley                                                      
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner, 10/86➝09/94    TBK117                    
                                                                                 K                              A/C(-), 10/86➝09/94                SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 K                              A/C(+), 10/86➝09/94               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 P                              10/86➝09/94                         SVB10840                10x840

                                                    59              06/89 ➝ 03/92 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.5                                             89              10/90 ➝ 09/96 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/95                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/96➝                       MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), LHD, ➝12/95                MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), LHD, 01/96➝                MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA                          MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                    90              10/86 ➝ 09/90 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+)                      SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 P                              V-belt pulley (+)                      SVB131175              13x1175

  2.5  4x4                                     90              10/86 ➝ 09/90 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+)                      SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 P                              V-belt pulley (+)                      SVB131175              13x1175

  2.5 i                                           EPE, HX 90              12/91 ➝ D                             A/C(-), RHA, 01/96➝08/01         MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), LHD, 01/96➝08/01         MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA, ➝12/96               MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA, 01/97➝08/01         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                 D                             Eng. EPE, A/C(-), ➝12/95           MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             Eng. EPE, A/C(+), LHD, ➝12/95   MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                    87              11/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), RHA, ➝09/00                MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), LHD, ➝09/00                MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA, ➝09/00               MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA, ➝12/96               MVB2190R6             6PK2190

  2.5 SE                                        87              10/96 ➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), LHD                           MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA                          MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA, ➝12/96               MVB2190R6             6PK2190

  2.5 TD                                        85              01/88 ➝ D                             01/94➝09/01                         MVB2188R8             8PK2188

                                                                                 D                             01/96➝12/96                         MVB2275R8             8PK2275

                                                    89              10/95 ➝ D                             A/C(-), RHA, 02/99➝08/01         MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), LHD, 02/99➝08/01         MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA, 02/99➝08/01         MVB2415R6             6PK2415
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...JEEP

...CHEROKEE (XJ)
  4.0 i                                           MX 135            12/91 ➝ D                             LHD, ➝12/95                         MVB2475R6             6PK2475

                                                                                 D                             LHD, 01/96➝09/01                  MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                 D                             RHA(+), 01/96➝09/01              MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                    ERH 136            01/88 ➝ D                             LHD, 01/91➝12/95                  MVB2475R6             6PK2475

                                                                                 D                             LHD, 01/96➝09/01                  MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                 D                             RHA(+), 01/96➝09/01              MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                    131            01/95 ➝ D                             LHD, ➝12/95                         MVB2475R6             6PK2475

                                                                                 D                             LHD, 01/96➝09/01                  MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                 D                             RHA(+), 01/96➝09/01              MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                    127            07/98 ➝ D                             LHD, 02/99➝08/01                  MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                 D                             RHA(+), 02/99➝08/01              MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                    135            02/99 ➝ D                             LHD, ➝08/01                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                 D                             RHA(+), ➝08/01                     MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  CJ5 - CJ8
2.5                                             65              01/80 ➝ 12/83 C                               10/80➝                               SVB101350              10x1350

                                                                                 D                             10/80➝                               SVB101200              10x1200

                                                                                 P                              10/80➝                               SVB101275              10x1275

  COMMANDER
3.0 CRD                                     160            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  3.7 V6                                        157            09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  4.7 V8                                        170            09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  5.7 V8                                        240            09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  COMPASS
2.0 CRD                                     103            09/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1715R6             6PK1715

  2.0 D                                          103            08/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1715R6             6PK1715

  2.4                                             125            09/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2553R6             6PK2553

                                                    125            08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2553R6             6PK2553

  GRAND CHEROKEE I (Z)
2.5 TD Laredo                            85              10/96 ➝ 09/98 D                                                                     MVB2188R8             8PK2188

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/96                               MVB2275R8             8PK2275

  4.0 i (Z)                                      S01 130            10/95 ➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/96                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/95                      MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 117A, RHA(+),                   MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   01/97➝09/98                                                         
                                                                                 D                             LHD, 01/97➝09/98                  MVB2325R6             6PK2325

  4.0 i (ZJ)                                    132            09/91 ➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/96                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/95                      MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 117A, RHA(+),                   MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   01/97➝09/98                                                         
                                                                                 D                             LHD, 01/97➝09/98                  MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                    MX 135            09/91 ➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/96                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/95                      MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 117A, RHA(+),                   MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   01/97➝09/98                                                         
                                                                                 D                             LHD, 01/97➝09/98                  MVB2325R6             6PK2325

  4.0 Laredo                                 131            10/96 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/96                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 117A, RHA(+)                    MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                 D                             LHD                                    MVB2325R6             6PK2325

  5.2                                             164            10/96 ➝ 09/98 D                                                                     MVB2265R7             7PK2265

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2271R7             7PK2271

  5.2  (Z)                                       Y01 156            10/95 ➝ 04/99 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB2265R7             7PK2265

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB2271R7             7PK2271

  5.2  4WD                                   164            10/96 ➝ 09/98 D                                                                     MVB2265R7             7PK2265

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2271R7             7PK2271

  5.2 i (ZJ)                                    155            01/92 ➝ 04/99 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB2265R7             7PK2265

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB2271R7             7PK2271

                                                    Y 158            09/92 ➝ 04/99 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB2265R7             7PK2265

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB2271R7             7PK2271
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...JEEP

...GRAND CHEROKEE I (Z)
  5.2 Limited 4x4                          136            10/96 ➝ 09/98 D                                                                     MVB2265R7             7PK2265

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2271R7             7PK2271

  5.9 i                                           177            08/97 ➝ 04/99 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB2265R7             7PK2265

  GRAND CHEROKEE II (WJ, WG)
3.1 TD                                        103            04/99 ➝ D                             ➝03/02                               MVB2488R8             8PK2488

  3.7 Laredo                                 157            10/04 ➝ 09/05 D                                                                     MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  4.0                                             140            04/99 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2240R6             6PK2240

  4.7                                             167            10/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  4.7 V8                                        162            04/99 ➝ 08/00 D                                                                     MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                    164            08/00 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/04                               MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                    190            10/01 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/04                               MVB2225R6             6PK2225

  4.7 V8 4x4                                 167            06/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/04                               MVB2225R6             6PK2225

  GRAND CHEROKEE III
3.0 CRD                                     160            06/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  3.7 V6                                        157            06/05 ➝ D                             ➝09/05                               MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  4.7 V8                                        170            06/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2215R6             6PK2215

  5.7 V8                                        240            06/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  6.1 V8                                        313            03/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  PATRIOT
2.0 TD                                        103            01/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1715R6             6PK1715

  2.4                                             125            01/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2553R6             6PK2553

  WRANGLER I (YJ, SJ_)
2.5                                             76              01/88 ➝ 12/91 D                                                                     SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131175              13x1175

                                                    89              12/91 ➝ 08/96 D                                                                     SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131175              13x1175

  4.0                                             131            12/91 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  4.2                                             6L <C 2V> 84              08/86 ➝ 08/89 D                             A/C(-), V-belt pulley (+)             SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 D                             MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+)        MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             PS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+)         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 P                              V-belt pulley (+)                      SVB131175              13x1175

  4.2  2WD                                   82              10/86 ➝ 09/90 D                             A/C(-), V-belt pulley (+)             SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 D                             MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+)        MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             PS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+)         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 P                              V-belt pulley (+)                      SVB131175              13x1175

  WRANGLER II (TJ)
2.4                                             105            11/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/06                       MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/06                      MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/06                               TB705                      146x28

  2.5                                             P00 87              08/96 ➝ D                             ➝09/96                               SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, LHD, ➝09/02           MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, RHA, ➝09/02           MVB2250R6             6PK2250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝09/02                 MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/96                               SVB131175              13x1175

  3.8                                             153            02/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                    146            12/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  3.8 Rubicon Rear Wheel Drive   153            03/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280
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...JEEP

...WRANGLER II (TJ)
  4.0                                             S01 130            08/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝12/96                 MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, LHD, 01/97➝09/99    MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/96                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, RHA, 01/97➝09/99    MVB2250R6             6PK2250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝12/96                 MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝12/96                 MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 01/97➝09/99           MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                    124            06/98 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 10/99➝02/06                MVB1913R6             6PK1913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/99➝02/06               MVB2240R6             6PK2240

  4.0 Rubicon                               128            08/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/06                       MVB1913R6             6PK1913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/06                      MVB2240R6             6PK2240

  WRANGLER III (JK)
3.8                                             146            04/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  
KIA                          
BESTA Box
2.2 D                                          R2 48              02/96 ➝ D                             ➝10/97                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97                               TB271                      164x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/97                               SVB13875                13x875

  CARENS I (FC)
1.8                                             81              11/00 ➝ 07/02 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB548                      154x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/01                      MVB1080R4             4PK1080

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/01➝                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  CARENS II (FJ)
1.6                                             77              07/02 ➝ D                             ➝04/06                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/06                               TB709                      137x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/06                       MVB887R4               4PK887

  1.8                                             93              07/02 ➝ D                             ➝04/06                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/06                               TB548                      154x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/06                       MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/02                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  2.0 CRDi                                    83              07/02 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

                                                    D4EA 103            11/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

  2.0 CVVT                                    G4GC 102            08/04 ➝ C                               ➝04/06                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/06                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/06                               TB539                      113x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/06                               MVB675R3               3PK675

  CARENS III
2.0 CRDi                                    D4EA 103            09/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

  2.0 CVVT                                    G4KA 106            09/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2510R6             6PK2510

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2585R6             6PK2585

  CARNIVAL (UP)
2.5 V6                                        121            08/99 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB717                      176x28

                                                                                 H                                                               TB747                      59x22

  2.9 TD                                        93              08/99 ➝ 10/01 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB706                      151x30

                                                                                 H                       06/00➝                               TB716                      152x29

  CARNIVAL II
2.5 V6                                        110            10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB717                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06, 2 belts                      TB747                      59x22
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...KIA

...CARNIVAL II
  2.9 CRDi                                    106            10/01 ➝ C                               ➝10/06                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/06                               MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB716                      152x29

  2.9 TD                                        93              10/01 ➝ C                               ➝11/01                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/01                               MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB716                      152x29

  CARNIVAL III (UVP_)
2.7 V6                                        139            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2050R6             6PK2050

  2.9 CRDi                                    J3 136            06/06 ➝ C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1590R5             5PK1590

  CEE'D Estate
1.4                                             G4FA 80              09/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB539                      113x25.4

  1.6                                             G4FC 90              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                    93              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1250R6             6PK1250

  1.6 CRDi 115                             D4FB 85              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1800R5             5PK1800

  1.6 CRDi 90                               D4FB-L 66              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1800R5             5PK1800

  2.0                                             G4GC 105            09/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB539                      113x25.4

  2.0 CRDi                                    D4EA-F 103            09/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

  CEE'D Hatchback
1.4                                             G4FA 80              12/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1250R6             6PK1250

  1.6                                             G4FC 90              12/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                    93              02/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1250R6             6PK1250

  1.6 CRDi 115                             D4FB 85              12/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1800R5             5PK1800

  1.6 CRDi 90                               D4FB-L 66              12/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1800R5             5PK1800

  2.0                                             G4GC 105            12/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB539                      113x25.4

  2.0 CRDi                                    D4EA-F 103            09/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

  CERATO
1.5 CRDi                                    75              07/05 ➝ D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1800R5             5PK1800

  1.6                                             77              07/04 ➝ C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

  1.6 CRDi                                    D4FB 85              06/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 05/06➝                       MVB1745R5             5PK1745

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/06➝                      MVB1850R5             5PK1850

  2.0                                             G4GC 105            04/04 ➝ C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB539                      113x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB675R3               3PK675

  2.0 CRDi                                    D4EA 83              04/04 ➝ D                             ➝05/06                               MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB714                      123x28

  CERATO Saloon
1.5 CRDi                                    75              07/05 ➝ D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1800R5             5PK1800

  1.6                                             77              04/04 ➝ C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

                                                    G4FC 90              05/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135
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...CERATO Saloon
  1.6 CRDi                                    D4FB 85              06/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 05/06➝                       MVB1745R5             5PK1745

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/06➝                      MVB1850R5             5PK1850

  2.0                                             G4GC 105            04/04 ➝ C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB539                      113x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB675R3               3PK675

  2.0 CRDi                                    D4EA 83              04/04 ➝ D                             ➝05/06                               MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB714                      123x28

  CLARUS (K9A)
1.8 i 16V                                    T8 85              07/96 ➝ D                             ➝08/01                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/01                               TB548                      154x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/01                       MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/01                      MVB1110R4             4PK1110

  2.0 i 16V                                    FE (16 V) 98              07/96 ➝ D                             ➝08/01                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/01                               TB280                      168x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/01                               TBK293                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/01                       MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/01                      MVB1073R5             5PK1073

  CLARUS Estate (GC)
1.8 i 16V                                    T8 85              05/98 ➝ D                             ➝08/01                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/01                               TB548                      154x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/01                       MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/01                      MVB1110R4             4PK1110

  2.0 i 16V                                    FE (16 V) 98              05/98 ➝ D                             ➝08/01                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/01                               TB280                      168x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/01                               TBK293                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/01                       MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/01                      MVB1073R5             5PK1073

  JOICE
2.0                                             102            02/00 ➝ D                             ➝09/03                               MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                              ➝09/03                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/03                       SVB13675                13x675

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                    88              09/01 ➝ D                             ➝09/03                               MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                              ➝09/03                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/03                       SVB13675                13x675

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB960R4               4PK960

  K2500 (SD)
2.5 D                                          D4BH 69              01/03 ➝ D                             ➝10/03                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/03                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/03                               MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  K2700 (SD)
2.7 D                                          59              10/99 ➝ C                               ➝10/03                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/03                               SVB13875                13x875

  MAGENTIS
2.0                                             G4KA 106            11/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2585R6             6PK2585

  2.0 CRDi                                    D4EA 103            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

  2.7                                             G6EA 138            11/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2050R6             6PK2050
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  MAGENTIS (GD)
2.0                                             100            05/01 ➝ D                             ➝09/05                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 G                              ➝09/05                               TB739                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB708                      173x29

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/05                               MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  2.5 V6                                        124            05/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB707                      207x32

  OPIRUS
3.5                                             149            09/03 ➝ D                             ➝09/06                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/06                               MVB906R5               5PK906

  3.8 V6                                        G6DA 196            10/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2475R6             6PK2475

  PICANTO (BA)
1.0                                             G4HE 45              09/05 ➝ C                                                                       MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB730                      101x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK328                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB870R4               4PK870

  1.1                                             G4HG 48              04/04 ➝ C                                                                       MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB730                      101x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK328                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB870R4               4PK870

  1.1 CRDi                                    D3FA 55              11/05 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1790R5             5PK1790

  PREGIO Box (TB)
2.5 TCi D                                    D4BH 69              09/02 ➝ C                               ➝09/04                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 G                              ➝09/04                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/04                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/04                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/04                               MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  2.7 D                                          60              10/97 ➝ C                               ➝12/01                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/01                               SVB13875                13x875

  PRIDE (DA)
1.1 i                                           B1 38              01/91 ➝ C                               MS, 05/91➝04/94                   SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       05/91➝04/94                         TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        05/91➝04/94                         TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/91➝04/94                MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/91➝04/94               MVB925R4               4PK925

  1.3 16V                                      B3 44              01/90 ➝ C                               MS, 05/91➝05/01                   SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       05/91➝05/01                         TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        05/91➝05/01                         TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/91➝05/01                MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/91➝05/01               MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                    53              01/90 ➝ D                             05/91➝05/01                         SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       05/91➝05/01                         TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        05/91➝05/01                         TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/91➝05/01                MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/91➝05/01               MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                    47              10/96 ➝ C                               MS, ➝05/01                          SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/01                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/01                      MVB925R4               4PK925

  1.3 i                                           51              01/90 ➝ C                               MS, 05/91➝05/01                   SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       05/91➝05/01                         TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        05/91➝05/01                         TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/91➝05/01                MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/91➝05/01               MVB925R4               4PK925
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  PRIDE Estate
1.3                                             47              08/99 ➝ C                               MS, ➝05/01                          SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/01                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/01                      MVB925R4               4PK925

  PRO CEE'D
1.4                                             G4FA 80              02/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB539                      113x25.4

  1.6                                             G4FC 90              02/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                    93              02/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1250R6             6PK1250

  1.6 CRDi 115                             D4FB 85              02/08 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1800R5             5PK1800

  1.6 CRDi 90                               D4FB-L 66              02/08 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1800R5             5PK1800

  2.0                                             G4GC 105            02/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB539                      113x25.4

  2.0 CRDi                                    D4EA-F 103            02/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

  RETONA (CE)
2.0 16V                                      94              05/00 ➝ C                               ➝08/03                               MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/03                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/03                               TB280                      168x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/03                               SVB13775                13x775

  2.0 TD                                        61              06/99 ➝ D                             12/99➝08/03                         SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 H                       12/99➝08/03                         TB590                      162x25.4

                                                                                 P                              12/99➝08/03                         SVB13850                13x850

  RIO (DC_)
1.3                                             55              09/00 ➝ 02/05 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                    60              08/02 ➝ 02/05 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB970R4               4PK970

  1.5                                             72              09/00 ➝ 02/05 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB709                      137x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB970R4               4PK970

  RIO Estate (DC)
1.3                                             60              08/00 ➝ 02/05 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                    55              08/00 ➝ 02/05 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB970R4               4PK970
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...RIO Estate (DC)
  1.5                                             72              08/00 ➝ 02/05 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB709                      137x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                    71              09/02 ➝ 02/05 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB709                      137x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB970R4               4PK970

  RIO II
1.4 16V                                      G4EE 71              03/05 ➝ C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

  1.5 CRDi                                    D4FA 81              03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1800R5             5PK1800

  1.6 16V                                      G4ED 82              03/05 ➝ C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

  RIO II Saloon
1.4 16V                                      G4EE 71              03/05 ➝ C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

  1.5 CRDi                                    D4FA 81              03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1800R5             5PK1800

  1.6 16V                                      G4ED 82              03/05 ➝ C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB537                      105x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK325                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

  SEPHIA (FA)
1.5 i 16V                                    B5 59              02/96 ➝ C                               A/C(-), ➝04/99                       MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/99                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/99                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/99                               TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/99                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/99                      MVB1015R4             4PK1015

  1.6 i                                           B6 59              01/95 ➝ C                               A/C(-), ➝05/96                       MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/95                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             01/96➝05/96                         MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/96                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/96                               TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/96                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/96                      MVB1015R4             4PK1015

  1.8 i 16V                                    82              01/95 ➝ D                             03/97➝12/98                         MVB2013R6             6PK2013

                                                                                 H                       03/97➝12/98                         TB548                      154x22

  SEPHIA Saloon (FA)
1.5 i 16V                                    B5 59              02/96 ➝ 10/97 C                               A/C(-)                                  MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R4             4PK1015
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...KIA

...SEPHIA Saloon (FA)
  1.6 i                                           B6 59              09/93 ➝ C                               A/C(-), ➝05/96                       MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/95                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             01/96➝05/96                         MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/96                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/96                               TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/96                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/96                      MVB1015R4             4PK1015

  1.8 i 16V                                    82              01/95 ➝ D                             03/97➝12/98                         MVB2013R6             6PK2013

                                                                                 H                       03/97➝12/98                         TB548                      154x22

  SHUMA (FB)
1.5 i 16V                                    65              10/97 ➝ 03/01 C                               MS, 02/98➝                          MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             02/98➝                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       02/98➝                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 02/98➝                       MVB887R4               4PK887

  1.8 i 16V                                    81              10/97 ➝ 03/01 C                               02/98➝                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             02/98➝                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       02/98➝                               TB548                      154x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 02/98➝                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 02/98➝                      MVB1080R4             4PK1080

  SHUMA II (FB)
1.6                                             75              05/01 ➝ 08/04 C                                                                       MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB709                      137x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB925R4               4PK925

  1.8                                             84              04/03 ➝ 08/04 C                                                                       MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB548                      154x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R4             4PK1080

  SHUMA II Saloon (FB)
1.6                                             75              05/01 ➝ 05/04 C                                                                       MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB709                      137x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB925R4               4PK925

  SHUMA Saloon (FB)
1.5                                             59              03/96 ➝ 12/98 C                               A/C(-)                                  MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R4             4PK1015

  1.5 i 16V                                    65              10/97 ➝ 10/01 C                               MS, 02/98➝03/01                   MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             02/98➝03/01                         MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       02/98➝03/01                         TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 02/98➝03/01                MVB887R4               4PK887

  SORENTO (JC)
2.4                                             102            08/02 ➝ D                             ➝08/06                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 G                              ➝08/06                               TB739                      65x12.7

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  2.5 CRDi                                    D4CB 103            08/02 ➝ D                             09/06➝                               MVB2265R7             7PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1730R7             7PK1730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/03                      MVB2271R7             7PK2271

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/03➝08/06               MVB2265R7             7PK2265

                                                    125            12/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R7             7PK2265

  3.5 V6                                        143            08/02 ➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/06                               MVB1080R4             4PK1080
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  SPORTAGE (JE_)
2.0 16V                                      G4GC 104            09/04 ➝ C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB539                      113x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB675R3               3PK675

  2.0 16V 4WD                             G4GC 104            09/04 ➝ C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB539                      113x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB675R3               3PK675

  2.0 CRDi                                    D4EA-V 103            01/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

                                                    D4EA 83              02/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

  2.0 CRDi 4WD                           D4EA 83              09/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

                                                    D4EA-F, D4EA-V 103            01/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1513R6             6PK1513

                                                                                 H                                                               TB714                      123x28

  2.7 V6 4WD                               G6BA 129            09/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB707                      207x32

  SPORTAGE (K00)
2.0                                             87              10/00 ➝ 08/03 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB280                      168x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK293                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13775                13x775

  2.0  4WD                                   87              10/00 ➝ 08/03 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB280                      168x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK293                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13775                13x775

  2.0 i 16V                                    FE (16 V) 94              10/00 ➝ 08/03 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB280                      168x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK293                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13775                13x775

  2.0 i 16V 4WD                           FE (16 V) 94              04/94 ➝ 08/03 C                               08/94➝                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             08/94➝                               MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                       08/94➝                               TB280                      168x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/94➝                               TBK293                    
                                                                                 P                              08/94➝                               SVB13775                13x775

  2.0 i 4WD                                  FE 70              04/94 ➝ 08/99 C                               08/94➝04/99                         SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             08/94➝04/99                         MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                       08/94➝04/99                         TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                              08/94➝04/99                         SVB13775                13x775

  2.0 TD 4WD                               RF 61              10/97 ➝ 08/03 H                       ➝05/01                               TB590                      162x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/01                               SVB13850                13x850

  
LADA                        
110
1.5                                             54              01/95 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/96➝09/04                MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/96➝09/04               MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                       06/96➝09/04                         TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        06/96➝09/04                         TBK321                    
                                                    VAZ-2111 57              01/95 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/96➝09/04                MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/96➝09/04               MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                       06/96➝09/04                         TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        06/96➝09/04                         TBK321                    
                                                    56              10/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/04                       MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/04                      MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/04                               TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/04                               TBK321                    
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...LADA

...110
  1.5 16V                                      VAZ-2112 70              01/95 ➝ C                               06/96➝09/04                         MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             06/96➝09/04                         MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       06/96➝09/04                         TB734                      136x25

                                                    67              10/00 ➝ C                               ➝09/04                               MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/04                               MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/04                               TB734                      136x25

  2.0 i                                           C 20 XE 110            08/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝07/00                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00                               TB734                      136x25

  111
1.5                                             VAZ-2111 57              01/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/96➝09/04                MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/96➝09/04               MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                       06/96➝09/04                         TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        06/96➝09/04                         TBK321                    
                                                    56              10/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/04                       MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/04                      MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/04                               TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/04                               TBK321                    
  1.5 16V                                      VAZ-2112 70              01/95 ➝ C                               11/96➝09/04                         MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             11/96➝09/04                         MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       11/96➝09/04                         TB734                      136x25

                                                    67              10/00 ➝ C                               ➝09/04                               MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/04                               MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/04                               TB734                      136x25

  112
1.5                                             54              01/95 ➝ D                             MS, 06/96➝09/04                   MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             PS, 06/96➝09/04                    MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                       06/96➝09/04                         TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        06/96➝09/04                         TBK321                    
                                                    VAZ-2111 57              01/95 ➝ D                             MS, 06/96➝09/04                   MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             PS, 06/96➝09/04                    MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                       06/96➝09/04                         TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        06/96➝09/04                         TBK321                    
                                                    56              10/00 ➝ D                             MS, ➝09/04                          MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/04                           MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/04                               TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/04                               TBK321                    
  1.5 16V                                      VAZ-2112 70              01/95 ➝ D                             MS, 06/96➝09/04                   MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             PS, 06/96➝09/04                    MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                       06/96➝09/04                         TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        06/96➝09/04                         TBK321                    
                                                    67              10/00 ➝ C                               02/01➝09/04                         MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             02/01➝09/04                         MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       02/01➝09/04                         TB734                      136x25

  1200-1500 Estate
1200 (VAZ, WAS2102)               BA3 2101 44              09/73 ➝ 08/84 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

  1500 (VAZ2102)                        BA3 2103 54              09/73 ➝ 06/85 D                             ➝02/85                               SVB10940                10x940

  1200-1600
1200 L/S (VAZ, WAS2101)        BA3 2101 44              01/70 ➝ 06/86 D                             ➝02/85                               SVB10940                10x940

  1300 (VAZ2101)                        BA3 21011 48              05/78 ➝ 01/87 D                             ➝02/85                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/85                               TB102                      122x19

  1300 (WAS21011)                     BA3 2105 51              08/74 ➝ 08/84 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB102                      122x19

  1500 (WAS2103, WAS2106)     BA3 2103 55              09/72 ➝ 08/84 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

  1500 N/S (VAZ2103)                  BA3 2103 55              11/75 ➝ 10/86 D                             ➝02/85                               SVB10940                10x940

  1600 (WAS2106)                       58              09/72 ➝ 08/84 D                             11/78➝                               SVB10940                10x940

  1600 N/L (VAZ2103)                  BA3 2106 57              03/79 ➝ 10/86 D                             ➝02/85                               SVB10940                10x940

  2170
1.6                                             72              12/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1115R6             6PK1115
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...LADA

  KALINA Estate (1117)
1.6                                             60              10/04 ➝ D                             MS, ➝09/06                          MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/06                           MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/06                               TBK321                    

  KALINA Hatchback (1119)
1.6                                             60              10/04 ➝ D                             MS, ➝09/06                          MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/06                           MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/06                               TBK321                    
  1.6 16V                                      66              10/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 09/06➝                       MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/06➝                      MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                       09/06➝                               TB734                      136x25

  KALINA Saloon (1118)
1.6                                             60              10/04 ➝ D                             MS, ➝09/06                          MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/06                           MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/06                               TBK321                    
  1.6 16V                                      66              10/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 09/06➝                       MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/06➝                      MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                       09/06➝                               TB734                      136x25

  NADESCHDA (2120)
1.7                                             VAZ-2121.3 60              12/97 ➝ D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

  1.7 i                                           59              12/97 ➝ D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

  NIVA (2121)
1600                                          BA3 2121 56              04/80 ➝ 12/87 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

                                                    54              01/87 ➝ 03/95 D                             ➝12/93                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/93                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                    56              12/76 ➝ 05/87 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

  1700 i                                        BA3 21214 59              06/96 ➝ D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

  1700 i 4x4                                  60              10/00 ➝ D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

  1900 Diesel                                XUD9A 47              01/93 ➝ D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1230R4             4PK1230

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK020                    
                                                    XUD9SD 55              01/99 ➝ D                             ➝10/04                               MVB1230R4             4PK1230

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/04                               TB175                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/04                               TBK020                    

  NIVA II (2123)
1.7                                             59              09/02 ➝ D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

  NOVA (2105, 2108, 2109)
1200 Junior/L (VAZ, WAS2105)   BA3 2101 44              09/81 ➝ D                             ➝04/95                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/95                               TB102                      122x19

  1300 Spezial/L                          BA3 2105 48              05/81 ➝ D                             ➝08/95                               SVB10940                10x940

 (VAZ, WAS2105)                                                     H                       ➝08/95                               TB102                      122x19

  1500 S (WAS21093)                  52              06/89 ➝ D                             ➝09/04                               SVB10940                10x940

  1500 Special                             BA3 2103 55              03/85 ➝ D                             ➝09/04                               SVB10940                10x940

(VAZ2105, WAS21053)
  1600 (WAS21074)                     BA3 2106 56              01/88 ➝ D                             ➝05/94                               SVB10940                10x940

  1700 i Classic (VAZ2107)          62              06/96 ➝ D                             ➝10/01                               SVB10940                10x940

  NOVA Estate (2104)
1300                                          BA3 2105 48              09/85 ➝ 12/90 D                             10/86➝                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       10/86➝                               TB102                      122x19

  1500                                          BA3 2103 55              09/85 ➝ 02/93 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                    BA3 2103 (KAT) 49              08/94 ➝ D                             ➝09/04                               SVB10940                10x940

  1700                                          62              08/94 ➝ D                             ➝10/01                               SVB10940                10x940
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...LADA

  SAMARA (2108, 2109)
1100                                          BA3 21081 39              02/88 ➝ 12/94 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB232                      111x19

                                                                                 H                       split tooth                             TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK284                    
                                                                                 Z                        split tooth                             TBK321                    
                                                    BA3 21081 (KAT) 43              02/96 ➝ D                             ➝07/97                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/97                               TB232                      111x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/97, split tooth                  TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/97                               TBK284                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99, split tooth                  TBK321                    
  1300                                          46              01/88 ➝ D                             Carb, ➝12/99                        SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             Inj, ➝12/97                           MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             Inj, 01/98➝12/99                    MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99                               TB232                      111x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99, split tooth                  TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99                               TBK284                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99, split tooth                  TBK321                    
                                                    BA3 2108 48              01/86 ➝ 12/94 D                             05/86➝                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                       05/86➝                               TB232                      111x19

                                                                                 H                       05/86➝, split tooth                  TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        05/86➝                               TBK284                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/86➝, split tooth                  TBK321                    
                                                    BA3 2108 (KAT) 45              09/91 ➝ D                             Carb, ➝12/99                        SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             Inj, ➝12/97                           MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             Inj, 01/98➝12/99                    MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99                               TB232                      111x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99, split tooth                  TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99                               TBK284                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99, split tooth                  TBK321                    
                                                    BA3 21115 50              02/96 ➝ D                             ➝12/97                               MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             01/98➝12/99                         MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99                               TB232                      111x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99, split tooth                  TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99                               TBK284                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99, split tooth                  TBK321                    
  1500                                          BA3 21083 53              01/88 ➝ D                             Carb, ➝12/99                        SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             Inj, ➝12/97                           MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             Inj, 01/98➝12/99                    MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99                               TB232                      111x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99, split tooth                  TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99                               TBK284                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99, split tooth                  TBK321                    
                                                    BA3 21083 (KAT) 50              09/91 ➝ D                             Carb, ➝12/99                        SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             Inj, ➝12/97                           MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             Inj, 01/98➝12/99                    MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99                               TB232                      111x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99, split tooth                  TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99                               TBK284                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99, split tooth                  TBK321                    
                                                    BA3 2111 52              02/95 ➝ D                             ➝12/97                               MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             01/98➝12/99                         MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99                               TB232                      111x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99, split tooth                  TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99                               TBK284                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99, split tooth                  TBK321                    
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...LADA

  SAMARA FORMA (21099)
1100                                          BA3 21081 (KAT) 39              07/91 ➝ D                             ➝05/95                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/95                               TB232                      111x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/95, split tooth                  TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/95                               TBK284                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99, split tooth                  TBK321                    
  1300                                          BA3 2108 48              05/89 ➝ 07/97 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             Inj                                      MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB232                      111x19

                                                                                 H                       split tooth                             TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK284                    
                                                                                 Z                        split tooth                             TBK321                    
                                                    46              05/90 ➝ D                             Carb, ➝12/99                        SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             Inj, ➝12/97                           MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             Inj, 01/98➝12/99                    MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99                               TB232                      111x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99, split tooth                  TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99                               TBK284                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99, split tooth                  TBK321                    
                                                    BA3 2108 45              07/91 ➝ D                             Carb, ➝12/99                        SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             Inj, ➝12/97                           MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             Inj, 01/98➝12/99                    MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99                               TB232                      111x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99, split tooth                  TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99                               TBK284                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99, split tooth                  TBK321                    
                                                    50              02/96 ➝ D                             ➝12/97                               MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             01/98➝12/99                         MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99                               TB232                      111x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99, split tooth                  TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99                               TBK284                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99, split tooth                  TBK321                    
  1500                                          BA3 21083 53              09/91 ➝ D                             ➝12/99                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99                               TB232                      111x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99, split tooth                  TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99                               TBK284                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99, split tooth                  TBK321                    
                                                    BA3 2111 52              11/94 ➝ D                             Carb, ➝12/99                        SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             Inj, ➝12/97                           MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             Inj, 01/98➝12/99                    MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99                               TB232                      111x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99, split tooth                  TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99                               TBK284                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99, split tooth                  TBK321                    
                                                    BA3 21083 (KAT) 50              07/91 ➝ D                             ➝12/99                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             Inj, ➝12/97                           MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             Inj, 01/98➝12/99                    MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99                               TB232                      111x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99, split tooth                  TB733                      111x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99                               TBK284                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99, split tooth                  TBK321                    

  TOSCANA
1300 (VAZ2107)                        BA3 2105 48              12/85 ➝ D                             ➝05/92                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/92                               TB102                      122x19

  1500 (VAZ2107)                        BA3 2103 55              09/83 ➝ 02/93 D                             ➝05/92                               SVB10940                10x940

  
LANCIA                     
A 112
0.9 Junior (A112B/2)                 A112 A.000, A112 A5.000, 29              03/81 ➝ 06/86 D                             ➝08/85                               SVB10813                10x813

                                                  A112 B2.000
  1.0 Abarth (A112B2/5)               A112 A2.000 51              03/78 ➝ 02/84 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  1.0 LX                                        A112 B1.000 35              03/84 ➝ 12/86 D                             ➝08/85                               SVB10813                10x813

L
A

D
A

kW

370

343-500 apps 3_Proof  03/11/2009  14:21  Page 370



...LANCIA

  DEDRA (835)
1.6 16V (835EI)                         182 A4.000 76              01/96 ➝ 07/99 C                               02/97➝                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             02/97➝                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       02/97➝                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        02/97➝                               TBK089                    
  1.6 i.e. (835AA)                         835 A1.000 66              08/89 ➝ 06/94 C                               PS, ➝12/93                           SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               PS, 01/94➝                           SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝02/91                               SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              03/91➝                               SVB10690                10x690

  1.6 i.e. (835AB)                         835 A1.046 57              08/89 ➝ 03/93 C                               PS                                      SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝02/91                               SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              03/91➝                               SVB10690                10x690

  1.6 i.e. (835AN)                         835 C1.000 55              04/93 ➝ 07/99 C                               PS, ➝12/93                           SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               PS, 01/94➝08/97                    SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/97                 MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/97                  MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/97                 MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/97                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/97                               TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/97                               SVB10690                10x690

  1.6 LE (835EB) CAT                   159 B9.000 66              07/94 ➝ 07/99 C                               ➝08/97                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝08/97                           SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/97                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/97                 MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/97                  MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/97                      MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/97                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/97                               TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/97                               SVB10690                10x690

  1.8 16V LE (835FG)                   182 A2.000 83              03/96 ➝ 07/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/98                       MVB1083R7             7PK1083

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/98                      MVB1952R7             7PK1952

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/98                               TBK356                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/98                               MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.8 GT 16V (835EH)                  183 A1.000 96              03/96 ➝ 07/99 D                                                                     MVB1952R7             7PK1952

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK356                    
  1.8 i.e. (835AC, 835BC)             835 A2.000 80              09/89 ➝ 06/94 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/91                       MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/91➝                       MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/91                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

L
A

N
C

IA

kW

371

343-500 apps 3_Proof  03/11/2009  14:21  Page 371



...LANCIA

...DEDRA (835)
  1.8 i.e. (835AT)                          835 C5.000 66              08/93 ➝ 07/99 C                               ➝06/94                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/94                       MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/94                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/94                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/94                               TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝06/94                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/94                      SVB13750                13x750

  1.8 i.e. (835BD, 835AD)             835 A2.046 77              09/89 ➝ 07/99 C                               ➝06/94                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/91                       MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/91➝06/94                MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/91                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝06/94               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/94                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/94                               TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝06/94                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/94                      SVB13750                13x750

  1.8 i.e. (835FA)                          836 A5.000 74              07/94 ➝ 07/99 C                               ➝08/97                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/97                       MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/97                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/97                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/97                               TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/97                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/97                      SVB13750                13x750

  1.9 TDS (835EE, 835EF)            160 D1.000, 835 A4.000, 66              04/89 ➝ 07/99 C                               09/89➝                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                    835 A4.046                              D                             A/C(-), 07/94➝,                      MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1723044➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/89➝,                      MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1723043                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/89➝,                      MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1723043                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/89➝,                      MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1723044➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/89➝06/94,               MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 0933346                                                   
                                                                                 H                       09/89➝                               TB307                      173x22

                                                                                 Z                        09/89➝                               TBK065                    
                                                                                 P                              09/89➝                               SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 P                              09/89➝06/94,                        SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1096004                                                   
  2.0 16V (835ED)                        836 A3.000 102            07/94 ➝ 07/99 C                               ➝08/98                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/98                       MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/98                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/98                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/98                      SVB13750                13x750

  2.0 HF Integrale (835AP)           835 A7.046 124            11/90 ➝ 07/94 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750
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...LANCIA

...DEDRA (835)
  2.0 i.e. (835AI)                           835 A5.000 86              09/89 ➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/91                       MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/91➝                       MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/91                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/91➝                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  2.0 i.e. (835AL)                          835 A5.046 83              09/89 ➝ 07/99 C                               ➝08/97                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/91                       MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/91➝06/94                MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/91➝08/97                MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/91                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/94➝08/97               MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/97                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/97                               TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝06/94                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/94➝08/97                SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/97                      SVB13750                13x750

  2.0 i.e. Turbo (835AR)               835 A8.046 119            04/91 ➝ 07/99 C                               ➝06/94                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/94                       MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/94                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/94                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/94                               TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝06/94                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/94                      SVB13750                13x750

  2.0 i.e. Turbo Integrale (835AO)835 A7.000 121            05/90 ➝ 07/94 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                 01/91➝                               TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  2.0 Turbo (835AQ)                     835 A8.000 130            11/90 ➝ 06/94 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                 01/91➝                               TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  DEDRA SW (835)
1.6  (835EB)                              159 B9.000 66              10/94 ➝ 07/99 C                               ➝08/97                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/97                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/97                      MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/97                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/97                               TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/97                               SVB10690                10x690

  1.6 16V (835EI)                         182 A4.000 76              01/96 ➝ 07/99 C                               02/97➝                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             02/97➝                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       02/97➝                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        02/97➝                               TBK089                    
  1.8 16V LE (835FG)                   182 A2.000 83              03/96 ➝ 07/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/98                       MVB1083R7             7PK1083

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/98                      MVB1952R7             7PK1952

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/98                               TBK356                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/98                               MVB668R3               3PK668
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...LANCIA

...DEDRA SW (835)
  1.8 GT 16V (835EH)                  183 A1.000 96              03/96 ➝ 07/99 D                                                                     MVB1952R7             7PK1952

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK356                    
  1.8 i.e. (835FA)                          836 A5.000 74              07/94 ➝ 07/99 C                               ➝08/97                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/97                       MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/97                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/97                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/97                               TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/97                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/97                      SVB13750                13x750

  1.9 TDS (835EE, 835EF)            160 D1.000, 835 A4.000 66              07/94 ➝ 07/99 C                                                                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1723043         MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 1723044➝          MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1723043         MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 1723044➝          MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 H                                                               TB307                      173x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK065                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10725                10x725

  2.0  Integrale (835ED)               836 A3.000 102            07/94 ➝ 07/99 C                               ➝08/98                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/98                       MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/98                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/98                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/98                      SVB13750                13x750

  2.0 16V (835ED)                        836 A3.000 102            07/94 ➝ 07/99 C                               ➝08/98                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/98                       MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/98                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/98                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/98                      SVB13750                13x750

  DELTA I (831AB0)
1.1  (831AB.015)                       831 B8.000 47              01/86 ➝ 12/90 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB114                      116x19

  1.3                                             58              09/83 ➝ 08/92 D                             08/85➝                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                       08/85➝                               TB114                      116x19

  1.3  (831AB.011)                       831 A2.000, 831 B.000 55              09/79 ➝ 08/92 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85                               TB114                      116x19

  1.5  (831AB.025)                       831 A1.000, 831 B1.000 63              09/79 ➝ 12/92 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             11/90➝05/91                         SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB126                      118x19

  1.6 GT                                        831 A4.000 77              11/82 ➝ 04/86 C                               ➝07/85                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85, ➝ Eng Nr 488950        TB112                      144x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85, Eng Nr 488951➝         TB200                      143x19

  1.6 GT i.e. (831AB.010)             149 C2.000 66              05/87 ➝ 08/92 C                                                                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB249                      138x18

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10813                10x813

  1.6 GT i.e. (831AB.016)             831 B7.000 80              08/86 ➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB249                      138x18

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10813                10x813

  1.6 HF Turbo                              831 A7.000 96              10/83 ➝ 12/86 C                               ➝07/85                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85, ➝ Eng Nr 488950        TB112                      144x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85, Eng Nr 488951➝         TB200                      143x19
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...LANCIA

...DELTA I (831AB0)
  1.6 HF Turbo (831AB.020)         831 B3.000 103            08/86 ➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB249                      138x18

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10813                10x813

  1.6 HF Turbo (831AB.020S)       831 B7.046 97              04/87 ➝ 03/89 C                                                                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB249                      138x18

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10813                10x813

  1.9 Turbo DS (831AB.021)        831 D1.000 59              10/86 ➝ 12/89 D                             04/89➝                               MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 H                       04/89➝                               TB351                      126x25.4

                                                                                 N                                04/89➝                               TB352                      57x19

                                                                                 P                              04/89➝                               SVB10740                10x740

  2.0 16V HF Evo Integrale           831 E5.000, 831 E5.046 155            06/93 ➝ 01/94 D                                                                     MVB1345R5             5PK1345

  (831AB.027)                                                           H                                                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

  2.0 16V HF Integrale                 831 D5.000 144            03/89 ➝ 09/91 D                             08/89➝                               MVB1345R5             5PK1345

  (831AB.026)                                                           H                       08/89➝, ➝ Eng Nr 1039306       TB394                      145x18

                                                                                 H                       08/89➝, Eng Nr 1039306➝        TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                 01/91➝                               TB579                      97x15

  2.0 HF Integrale (831AB.019)    831 B5.000 122            11/86 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     MVB1345R5             5PK1345

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

  2.0 HF Integrale (831AB.024)    831 C5.000 133            10/87 ➝ 02/89 D                                                                     MVB1345R5             5PK1345

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

  2.0 HF Integrale                         831 C5.046 130            12/86 ➝ 12/92 D                             05/87➝                               MVB1345R5             5PK1345

  (831AB.024S, 831AB.028)                                      H                       05/87➝                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                 ➝12/91                               TB579                      97x15

  DELTA II (836)
1.4 i.e. (836AF, 836AH)              160 A1.046, 836 A4.000 51              10/94 ➝ 08/99 C                               Eng. 836A4000                       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/95                       MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 03/95➝                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 836A4000                       SVB10690                10x690

  1.6 i.e. (836AD)                         835 C1.000 55              06/93 ➝ 08/99 C                               11/93➝08/96                         SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 03/95➝08/96                MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 11/93➝03/95                MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/93➝08/96               MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                       11/93➝08/96                         TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        11/93➝08/96                         TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              11/93➝08/96                         SVB10690                10x690

  1.6 i.e. (836AP)                         182 A6.000 66              03/96 ➝ 08/99 C                                                                       MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.6 i.e. 16V (836AO)                  182 A4.000 76              01/96 ➝ 08/99 C                                                                       MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB668R3               3PK668
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...LANCIA

...DELTA II (836)
  1.8                                             66              02/96 ➝ 09/99 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  1.8 i.e. (836AE)                          835 C2.000 76              06/93 ➝ 08/99 C                               11/93➝                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 11/93➝                       MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/93➝                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       11/93➝                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                        11/93➝                               TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/93➝                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 11/93➝                      SVB13750                13x750

  1.8 i.e. (836AG, 836AL)             835 C4.000, 836 A6.000, 66              07/94 ➝ 08/99 C                               ➝08/96                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                    836 C4.000                              D                             A/C(-), ➝08/96                       MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/96                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/96                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/96                               TBK118                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/96                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/96                      SVB13750                13x750

  1.8 i.e. 16V (836AQ)                  182 A2.000 83              03/96 ➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/98                       MVB1083R7             7PK1083

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/98                      MVB1952R7             7PK1952

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/98                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/98                               TBK356                    
  1.8 i.e. 16V GT (836AR)             183 A1.000 96              03/96 ➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/98,                      MVB1083R7             7PK1083

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1385143                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/98➝,                      MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1385144➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/98,                      MVB1952R7             7PK1952

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1385143                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/98➝,                      MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1385144➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/98                               TBK356                    
  1.9 TD (836AM, 836AN)            160 D1.000, 835 A4.000 66              10/94 ➝ 08/99 C                                                                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1723043         MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 1723044➝          MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1723043         MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 1723044➝          MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 H                                                               TB307                      173x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK065                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10725                10x725

  2.0 16V (836AA, 836CA)           836 A3.000 102            06/93 ➝ 08/99 C                               11/93➝                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 11/93➝                       MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/93➝                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       11/93➝                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/93➝                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 11/93➝                      SVB13750                13x750

  2.0 16V Turbo (836AB)              836 A2.000 137            06/93 ➝ 08/99 C                               11/93➝                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 11/93➝                       MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/93➝                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       11/93➝                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/93➝                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 11/93➝                      SVB13750                13x750
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...LANCIA

...DELTA II (836)
  2.0 16V Turbo (836AS)              175 A4.000 142            07/96 ➝ 08/99 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  FULVIA
1.3 S                                          65              09/68 ➝ 07/75 D                             ➝12/73                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 K                              ➝12/73                               SVB10735                10x735

  1.6                                             75              10/68 ➝ 06/70 D                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  KAPPA (838A)
2.0 16V Turbo (838AB1AA)       838 A4.000 151            02/95 ➝ 10/01 C                               ➝02/98                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/98                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                 ➝12/98                               TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/98                               SVB13750                13x750

  2.0 20V (838AA1AA)                 838 A1.000 107            10/94 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB462                      167x24

  2.0 20V                                     838 A6.000 114            07/96 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

 (838AG1AA, 838AG11A)                                         D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB462                      167x24

  2.0 20V Turbo (838AM1AA)       175 A3.000 162            06/98 ➝ 10/01 D                                                                     MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB462                      167x24

  2.4 20V (838AC1AA,                 838 A2.000, 838 A2.027 129            08/94 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

  838AC11A)                                                             D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

  2.4 JTD (838AL1AA)                  838 A8.000 100            06/98 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK104                    
  2.4 T.DS (838AE1AA,                838 A3.000, 838 A7.000 91              08/94 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/97,                      MVB1065R6             6PK1065

  838AH1AA)                                                                                               ➝ Eng Nr 0597296                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 02/97➝04/98,               MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 0597297➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/97,                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 0597296                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/97➝04/98,               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 0597297➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/98                               TB608                      193x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/98                               TBK352                    
  3.0 24V (838AD1AA,                 838 B.000 150            08/94 ➝ 10/01 D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

  838AD11A, 838XD1AA,                                          D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1969R7             7PK1969

  838ZD1AA)                                                             H                                                               TB531                      174x28

                                                                                 H                                                               TB532                      185x28

  KAPPA Coupe (838)
2.0 16V Turbo (838CB)              838 A4.000 151            11/96 ➝ 03/01 C                               ➝02/98                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/98                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                 ➝12/98                               TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/98                               SVB13750                13x750

  2.0 20V                                      838 A6.000 114            07/96 ➝ 03/01 D                             03/98➝                               MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       03/98➝                               TB462                      167x24

  2.0 20V Turbo (838CM)             175 A3.000 162            06/98 ➝ 03/01 D                                                                     MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB462                      167x24

  2.4 20V (838CC)                        838 A2.000 129            11/96 ➝ 03/01 D                                                                     MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24
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...LANCIA

...KAPPA Coupe (838)
  3.0 24V (838CD, 838CD11A)     838 B.000 150            11/96 ➝ 03/01 D                                                                     MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB532                      185x28

  KAPPA SW (838B)
2.0 16V Turbo (838BB1AA)       838 A4.000 151            07/96 ➝ 10/01 C                               ➝02/98                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/98                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                 ➝12/98                               TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/98                               SVB13750                13x750

  2.0 20V (838BG1AA)                 838 A6.000 114            07/96 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/01                       MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/01                      MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB462                      167x24

  2.0 20V Turbo (838BM1AA)       175 A3.000 162            06/98 ➝ 10/01 D                             ➝05/01                               MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB462                      167x24

  2.4 20V (838BC1AA,                 838 A2.000 129            07/96 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

  838BC11A)                                                             D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB468                      168x24

  2.4 JTD (838BL1AA)                  838 A8.000 100            06/98 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/01                       MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/01                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK104                    
  2.4 T.DS (838BH1AA)                838 A3.000, 838 A7.000 91              07/96 ➝ 10/01 D                             Eng. 838A7000,                      MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   A/C(-), ➝01/97,                                                       
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 0597296                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 838A7000,                      MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                                                   A/C(-), 02/97➝02/98,                                                
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 0597297➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 838A7000,                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   A/C(+), ➝01/97,                                                      
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 0597296                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 838A7000,                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   A/C(+), 02/97➝02/98,                                               
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 0597297➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB608                      193x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK352                    
  3.0 24V (838BD11A)                 838 B.000 150            07/96 ➝ 10/01 D                             ➝05/01                               MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/01                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB531                      174x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB532                      185x28

  LYBRA (839AX)
1.6                                             76              10/00 ➝ 10/05 C                               ➝06/01                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.6 16V (839AXA1A)                 182 A4.000 76              07/99 ➝ C                               ➝06/01                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/01                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/01                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/01                               TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/01                               MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.8 16V (839AXB1A,                 839 A4.000, 839 A7.000, 96              07/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/02                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

  839AXG1A)                                839 A9.000                              D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 839A9000, A/C(-),             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   09/02➝10/05                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 839A9000, A/C(+),             MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                                                   09/02➝10/05                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB468                      168x24
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...LANCIA

...LYBRA (839AX)
  1.9 JTD                                      937 A2.000 85              05/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05, ➝ Eng Nr 4130907       TBK283                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05, Eng Nr 4130908➝        TBK329                    
  1.9 JTD (839AXD1A)                 AR 32302 77              07/99 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 4130907                  TBK283                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 4130908➝                   TBK329                    
  1.9 JTD (839AXI1A)                   AR 37101 81              09/00 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 4130907                  TBK283                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 4130908➝                   TBK329                    
  2.0 20V (839AXC11,                 182 B7.000 113            07/99 ➝ 09/00 H                                                               TB462                      167x24

  839AXC1A)                                                             P                                                                      MVB1137R6             6PK1137

  2.0 20V (839AXH1A)                 185 A8.000 110            09/00 ➝ H                       ➝10/05                               TB559                      166x24

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/05                               MVB1137R6             6PK1137

  2.4 JTD                                      841C.000 110            05/02 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK104                    
  2.4 JTD (839AXE1A)                  839 A5.000, AR 32501 99              07/99 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK104                    
  2.4 JTD (839AXL1A)                  839 A6.000 103            09/00 ➝ 05/02 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK104                    

  LYBRA SW (839BX)
1.6                                             76              10/00 ➝ 10/05 C                               ➝06/01                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.6 16V (839BXA1A)                 182 A4.000 76              07/99 ➝ C                               ➝06/01                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/01                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/01                               TB471                      158x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/01                               TBK089                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/01                               MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.8 16V (839BXB1A,                 839 A4.000, 839 A7.000 96              07/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/02                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

  839BXG1A)                                                             D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 839A9000, A/C(-),             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   09/02➝10/05                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 839A9000, A/C(+),             MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                                                   09/02➝10/05                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB468                      168x24

  1.9 JTD                                      937 A2.000 85              05/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05, ➝ Eng Nr 4130907       TBK283                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05, Eng Nr 4130908➝        TBK329                    
  1.9 JTD (839BXD1A)                 AR 32302 77              07/99 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 4130907                  TBK283                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 4130908➝                   TBK329                    
  1.9 JTD (839BXI1A)                   AR 37101 81              09/00 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 4130907                  TBK283                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 4130908➝                   TBK329                    
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...LANCIA

...LYBRA SW (839BX)
  2.0 20V (839BXC11,                 182 B7.000 113            07/99 ➝ 09/00 H                                                               TB462                      167x24

  839BXC1A)                                                             P                                                                      MVB1137R6             6PK1137

  2.0 20V (839BXH1A)                 185 A8.000 110            09/00 ➝ H                       ➝10/05                               TB559                      166x24

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/05                               MVB1137R6             6PK1137

  2.4 JTD                                      841C.000 110            05/02 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK104                    
  2.4 JTD (839BXE1A)                  839 A5.000, AR 32501 99              10/99 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK104                    
  2.4 JTD (839BXL1A)                  839 A6.000 103            09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK104                    

  MUSA
1.3 D Multijet                             188 A9.000 51              10/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

                                                    199 A3.000 66              09/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.4                                             843 A 1.000 70              10/04 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
                                                    350 A1.000 57              09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB787                      129x22

  1.9 D Multijet                             188 B2.000 74              10/04 ➝ D                             ➝06/06                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             06/06➝                               MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK283                    

  PHEDRA (179)
2.0  (179AXA11)                        RFN(EW10J4) 100            09/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/06                       MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/06                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/06                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/06                               TBK279                    
  2.0 D Multijet                             RHR 100            07/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.0 JTD                                      RHM 79              07/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                    RHK 88              06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.0 JTD (179AXB1A)                 RHW(DW10ATED4) 80              09/02 ➝ D                             ➝06/07                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/07                               TB720                      114x25.4

  2.2 JTD (179AXC1A)                 4HW(DW12ATED4) 94              09/02 ➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB678                      146x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/04                               TBK303                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/04➝07/05                         TBK355                    
  3.0 V6                                        ES9 J4S 150            09/02 ➝ D                             ➝02/06                               MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/06                               TB727                      259x32

  PRISMA (831AB0)
1.3                                             58              01/83 ➝ 02/92 D                             AUTO, 08/85➝07/89                SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝07/89                        SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/89                               TB114                      116x19

  1.5                                             831 A1.000 63              01/83 ➝ 04/86 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝07/85              SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 08/85➝                       SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB126                      118x19

                                                    138 C2.048, 831 B1.048 55              09/85 ➝ 02/92 D                             AUTO, ➝07/89                       SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝07/89                        SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/89                               TB126                      118x19

                                                    831 B1.000 59              08/86 ➝ 02/92 D                             AUTO, ➝07/89                       SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝07/89                        SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/89                               TB126                      118x19
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...LANCIA

...PRISMA (831AB0)
  1.6                                             831 A4.000 77              01/83 ➝ 04/86 C                               ➝10/85                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/85                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/85, ➝ Eng Nr 488950        TB112                      144x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/85, Eng Nr 488951➝         TB200                      143x19

                                                    831 B6.000 73              08/86 ➝ 02/92 C                               MS, ➝07/90                          SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/90                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝07/90                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/90                               TB249                      138x18

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Cat(+), ➝07/90             SVB10813                10x813

  1.6 i.e.                                        831 B7.000 80              05/86 ➝ 12/89 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB249                      138x18

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), Cat(-)                          SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Cat(+)                         SVB10813                10x813

  1.6 i.e. Super                             149 C2.000 66              05/87 ➝ 12/89 C                               MS                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB249                      138x18

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Cat(+)                         SVB10813                10x813

  1.9 Diesel                                   831 D.000 48              01/83 ➝ 02/92 D                             A/C(-), MS, 08/83➝07/90          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 08/83➝07/90           MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 08/83➝07/90           MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       08/83➝07/90                         TB351                      126x25.4

                                                                                 N                                08/83➝07/90                         TB352                      57x19

                                                                                 P                              08/83➝07/90                         SVB10740                10x740

  1.9 Turbo Diesel                         831 D1.000 59              05/85 ➝ 12/89 D                                                                     MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB351                      126x25.4

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB352                      57x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10740                10x740

  2.0 i.e. 4WD                               831 B4.000 85              04/86 ➝ 12/89 D                             11/86➝07/89                         MVB1345R5             5PK1345

                                                                                 H                       11/86➝07/89                         TB303                      142x18

  THEMA (834)
8.32 (834F)                                F 105 L 158            09/87 ➝ 05/89 D                                                                     MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                                                               TB578                      96x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB850R3               3PK850

  8.32 (834FS)                              F 105 L.046 151            10/87 ➝ 05/92 D                                                                     MVB1245R4             4PK1245

                                                                                 H                                                               TB578                      96x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB850R3               3PK850

  2000 16V (834FA)                      834 F1.000 112            08/92 ➝ 12/93 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(-)                                  SVB13800                13x800

  2000 16V Turbo (834AC)           834 C1.000 133            12/88 ➝ 06/90 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/89                               TB394                      145x18

                                                                                 H                       11/89➝                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(-)                                  SVB13800                13x800
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...LANCIA

...THEMA (834)
  2000 16V Turbo                        834 F2.000 148            10/92 ➝ 07/94 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

  (834GC, 834FC)                                                      D                                                                     MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                 ➝12/92                               TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(-)                                  SVB13800                13x800

  2000 i.e (834AB)                       834 B1.000 86              09/88 ➝ 05/92 C                               ➝10/89                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/89                       SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/89                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 H, G                 01/89➝12/90                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 L                              A/C(+), ➝10/89                      SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/89                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/89                      SVB10775                10x775

  2000 i.e.                                     834 B.048 83              03/86 ➝ 09/88 C                                                                       SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 L                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10775                10x775

  2000 i.e. (834B)                         834 B.000 88              11/84 ➝ 09/88 C                                                                       SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/85                       SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 L                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10775                10x775

  2000 i.e. (834BV)                      834 B.146 85              09/87 ➝ 05/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  2000 i.e. 16V (834AA)               834 B2.000 108            05/88 ➝ 08/92 C                               04/89➝                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             04/89➝                               MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 H                       04/89➝                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                        04/89➝                               TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 04/89➝                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 04/89➝                      SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(-), 04/89➝                       SVB13800                13x800

  2000 i.e. 16V (834AI)                834 B2.246 104            02/89 ➝ 05/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/89                               TB394                      145x18

                                                                                 H                       11/89➝                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(-)                                  SVB13800                13x800

  2000 i.e. 16V Turbo (834AL)     834 C1.246 130            04/89 ➝ 05/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(-)                                  SVB13800                13x800
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...LANCIA

...THEMA (834)
  2000 i.e. Turbo (834C)               834 C.000 122            11/84 ➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 L                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10775                10x775

  2000 i.e.Turbo (834CV)             834 C.146 110            07/86 ➝ 05/90 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

  2500 Turbo D (834D)                 8144.91 74              11/84 ➝ 09/88 C                               ➝12/86                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 C                               12/86➝, ➝ Eng Nr 752412        SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 C                               12/86➝, Eng Nr 752413➝         SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 H                                                               TB348                      99x19

                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 R                             ➝11/86                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                             11/86➝                               SVB13925                13x925

  2500 Turbo DS (834AE)             8144.97 85              06/88 ➝ 05/92 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 H                                                               TB348                      99x19

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

  2500 Turbo DS (834FE, 834LE) 8144.97 Y 85              05/92 ➝ 07/94 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB448                      95x19

  2850 V6 i.e.                               834 E.146 108            06/88 ➝ 05/92 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1220R7             7PK1220

 (834AD, 834CD, 834BD)                                         D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1715R7             7PK1715

                                                                                 D                             electronic susp control (+)          MVB1675R7             7PK1675

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10690                10x690

  2850 V6 i.e. (834F)                    834 E.000 110            11/84 ➝ 09/88 C                               ➝12/86                               SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/86                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1220R7             7PK1220

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 01/87➝               MVB1715R7             7PK1715

                                                                                 L                              01/87➝                               MVB1675R7             7PK1675

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10690                10x690

  3000 V6 (834GD, 834FD)          834 F.000 126            08/92 ➝ 07/94 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1240R7             7PK1240

                                                                                 H                                                               TB383                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                              electronic susp control (-)          MVB763R4               4PK763

                                                                                 P                              electronic susp control (+)          MVB790R4               4PK790

  THEMA SW (834)
2000 16V (834FA)                      834 F1.000 112            05/92 ➝ 07/94 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(-)                                  SVB13800                13x800

  2000 i.e. 16V (834AA)               834 B2.000 108            05/89 ➝ 08/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(-)                                  SVB13800                13x800
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...LANCIA

...THEMA SW (834)
  2000 i.e. 16V (834AI)                834 B2.246 104            02/89 ➝ 05/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/89                               TB394                      145x18

                                                                                 H                       11/89➝                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(-)                                  SVB13800                13x800

  2000 i.e. 16V Turbo (834AC)     834 C1.000 133            12/88 ➝ 06/90 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/89                               TB394                      145x18

                                                                                 H                       11/89➝                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(-)                                  SVB13800                13x800

  2000 i.e. 16V Turbo (834AL)     834 C1.246 130            04/89 ➝ 03/93 C                               ➝09/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/92                               MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/92                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/92                               TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/92                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/92                      SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(-), ➝09/92                       SVB13800                13x800

  2000 Turbo                                834 C.146 110            01/89 ➝ 03/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB303                      142x18

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/89                               TB394                      145x18

                                                                                 H                       11/89➝                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK118                    
                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(-)                                  SVB13800                13x800

  2000 Turbo 16V                        834 F2.000 148            11/92 ➝ 07/94 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

  (834GC, 834FC)                                                      D                                                                     MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB474                      173x18

                                                                                 H, G                                                         TB579                      97x15

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P, L                        A/C(-)                                  SVB13800                13x800

  2500 Turbo DS (834AE)             8144.97 85              06/88 ➝ 05/92 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 H                                                               TB348                      99x19

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

  2500 Turbo DS (834AM)            8144. 97S 77              05/88 ➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 H                                                               TB348                      99x19

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

  2500 Turbo DS (834D)              8144.91 74              03/87 ➝ 09/90 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 752412                    SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr 752413➝                    SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 H                                                               TB348                      99x19

                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

  2500 Turbo DS (834FE, 834LE)   8144.97 Y 85              09/92 ➝ 07/94 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB448                      95x19
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...LANCIA

...THEMA SW (834)
  3000 V6 (834GD, 834FD)          834 F.000 126            09/92 ➝ 07/94 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1240R7             7PK1240

                                                                                 H                                                               TB383                      134x25.4

                                                                                 P                              electronic susp control (-)          MVB763R4               4PK763

                                                                                 P                              electronic susp control (+)          MVB790R4               4PK790

  THESIS (841AX)
2.0 Turbo (841AXA1B03)           841E.000 136            07/02 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB559                      166x24

  2.4  (841AXB1B00)                    841D.000 125            07/02 ➝ D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB468                      168x24

  2.4 D Multijet                             841 P.000 136            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

  2.4 JTD                                      841 G.000 129            05/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB725                      198x24

  2.4 JTD (841AXD1B02)             841C.000 110            07/02 ➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05                               TBK104                    
  3.0 V6 (841AXC1101)                841A.000 158            07/02 ➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB532                      185x28

  3.2 V6                                        169            05/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB532                      185x28

  Y (840A)
1.1  (840AE)                              176 B2.000 40              11/95 ➝ 09/03 C                               ➝07/00                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/00                       MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/00                      MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TB676                      125x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/00, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TBK006                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/00, Eng Nr 9042884➝        TBK314                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/00                               MVB915R3               3PK915

  1.2  (840AA, 840AF1A)              188 A4.000, 840 A3.000 44              03/96 ➝ 09/03 C                               Eng. 840A3000, ➝12/00            MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                               Eng. 840A3000, ➝12/00            MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/00➝,                      MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 0714686➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/02➝                      MVB1575R5             5PK1575

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/00➝01/02               MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 188A4000, A/C(-),             MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 0714685                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 840A3000, A/C(+), ➝12/00   MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 840A3000, A/C(+), ➝12/00   MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                                                               TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/00, ➝ Eng Nr 9042883       TB660                      108x15

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. 188A4000                       TBK277                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. 840A3000, ➝12/00,           TBK085                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 9042883                                                   
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 188A4000                       MVB915R3               3PK915

  1.2 16V (840AD)                        176 B9.000 63              04/97 ➝ 09/03 C                               ➝07/00, ➝ Eng Nr 3200923       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/00, Eng Nr 3200924➝        MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/00                       MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/00                      MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/00                      MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/00                               TBK313                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/00                               MVB915R3               3PK915

  1.2 16V (840AG1A)                   188 A5.000 59              10/00 ➝ 09/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 616579          MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 616580➝           MVB1575R5             5PK1575

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB915R3               3PK915
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...LANCIA

...Y (840A)
  1.4 12V (840AB)                        840 A2.000 59              10/96 ➝ 09/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/98                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/98                      MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB470                      134x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK300                    
  1.4 12V (840AC)                        840 A4.000 55              03/96 ➝ 09/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/98                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/98                      MVB1842R6             6PK1842

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB470                      134x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK300                    

  Y10 (156)
1.0 Fire                                       37              03/85 ➝ 02/90 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK006                    
  1.0 Fire (156AA)                        156 A 2.000 33              03/85 ➝ 06/89 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK006                    
  1.0 Fire (156AE) CAT                 156 A2.246 33              10/87 ➝ 02/92 D                                                                     MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK006                    
  1.0 Fire (156B, 156AD)              156 A 2.100 32              06/85 ➝ 06/91 D                             Carb                                   SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK006                    
  1.0 Fire (156C)                           41              03/85 ➝ 07/89 D                             ➝09/87                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/87                               TB121                      117x15

  1.0 Fire 4WD                              156 A 2.100 32              12/86 ➝ 02/89 D                             Carb                                   SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             Inj                                      MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK006                    
                                                    37              12/87 ➝ 02/90 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK006                    
  1.0 Fire 4WD (156AE)                156 A2.246 33              12/87 ➝ 02/92 D                             Carb                                   SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             Inj                                      MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK006                    
  1.0 Turbo (156D)                       156 A 1.000 62              03/85 ➝ 02/89 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB248                      118x15

  1.1 Avenue (156AG)                  176 B2.000 40              01/95 ➝ 12/95 C                               ➝08/95, ➝ Eng Nr 5088941       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 C                               ➝08/95, Eng Nr 5088941➝        MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/95                       MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/95                      MVB683R3               3PK683

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/95                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/95                               TBK006                    
  1.1 Avenue 4WD (156AG)          176 B2.000 40              01/95 ➝ 12/95 C                               ➝08/95, ➝ Eng Nr 5088941       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 C                               ➝08/95, Eng Nr 5088941➝        MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/95                       MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/95                      MVB683R3               3PK683

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/95                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/95                               TBK006                    
  1.1 i.e (156AC)                          156 C.000 42              08/89 ➝ 06/92 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 5088941                  MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr 5088941➝                   MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/92➝                       MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/92➝                      MVB683R3               3PK683

                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝12/91           SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                                                   ➝12/91                                                                
                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK006                    
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...LANCIA

...Y10 (156)
  1.1 i.e 4WD (156AC)                  156 C.000 42              08/89 ➝ 06/92 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 5088941                  MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr 5088941➝                   MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/92➝                       MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/92➝                      MVB683R3               3PK683

                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝12/91           SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                                                   ➝12/91                                                                
                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK006                    
  1.1 i.e. Fire (156AG)                  156 C.046 37              07/89 ➝ 09/95 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 5088941                  MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr 5088941➝                   MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/92➝                       MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/92➝                      MVB683R3               3PK683

                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝12/91           SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB675R3               3PK675

                                                                                                                   ➝12/91                                                                
                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK006                    
  1.1 i.e. Fire 4WD (156AG)          156 C.046 37              09/92 ➝ 12/95 C                               ➝08/95, ➝ Eng Nr 5088941       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 C                               ➝08/95, Eng Nr 5088941➝        MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/95                       MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/95                      MVB683R3               3PK683

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/95                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/95                               TBK006                    
  1.3 i.e. Fire (156AB)                   156 B.000 56              11/87 ➝ 05/93 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB247                      120x15

  1.3 i.e. Fire (156AF)                   146 A 5.046, 156 B.000 53              02/89 ➝ 12/95 D                             ➝08/95                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/95                               TB247                      120x15

  YPSILON
1.2                                             188 A4.000 44              10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB663R4               4PK663

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/04, ➝ Eng Nr 2533528       TB649                      129x15

                                                                                 H                       08/04➝, Eng Nr 2533529➝        TB787                      129x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/04, ➝ Eng Nr 2533528       TBK277                    
                                                    188 A5.000 59              10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK313                    
  1.3 D Multijet                             199 A2.000 55              09/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

                                                    199 A3.000 66              09/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

                                                    77              05/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.4                                             843 A 1.000 70              10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/06                       MVB673R4               4PK673

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/06                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB637                      124x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/06                               TBK313                    

  ZETA (220)
2.0 16V (220AL5)                      RFV 97              05/98 ➝ 07/00 D                             A/C(-), 02/99➝                       MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/99➝                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       02/99➝                               TB479                      136x25.4

  2.0 16V (220AQ5)                      RFN 100            07/00 ➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.0 JTD                                      RHZ 80              04/00 ➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/01                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/01                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/01                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/01                               TBK274                    
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...LANCIA

...ZETA (220)
  2.0 JTD (220AN5)                      RHW 80              09/99 ➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-), 08/01➝                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/01➝                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/01➝                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       08/01➝                               TB720                      114x25.4

  2.0 Turbo (220AD5, 220CD5)    RGX 108            05/95 ➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-), 02/97➝12/99                MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 70A, ➝01/97            MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 80,9A, ➝01/97          MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/97                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/97➝12/99               MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99                               TBK010                    
  2.1 TD (220AJ5)                        P 8 C 80              05/96 ➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB320                      149x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK035                    

  
LAND ROVER             
88/109
2.3  (LR 88 OL, LR 109 OL)       51              09/63 ➝ 12/86 D                             11/71➝10/85                         SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/71➝10/85                SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 11/71➝10/85               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 R                             11/71➝10/85                         SVB10913                10x913

  2.3 D (LR 88 DL, LR 109 DL)    46              09/63 ➝ 12/86 D                             ➝10/85                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/85                               SVB13750                13x750

  3.5                                             68              01/80 ➝ 12/83 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 K                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 O                              A/C(+), MS                            SVB13925                13x925

  88/109 Hardtop
2.3  (LR 88 OP, LR 109 OP)       51              09/63 ➝ 12/86 D                             11/71➝10/85                         SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/71➝10/85                SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 11/71➝10/85               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 R                             11/71➝10/85                         SVB10913                10x913

  2.3 D (LR 88 DP, LR 109 DP)    46              09/63 ➝ 12/86 D                             ➝10/85                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/85                               SVB13750                13x750

  90/110 (DHMC)
2.5                                             62              09/85 ➝ 07/90 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 P                              For OE ERC4272                     SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                              For OE ETC5146                      SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 P                              For OE ETC5815                      SVB13725                13x725

  2.5 TD                                        63              09/86 ➝ 07/90 D                                                                     SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 H                                                               TB363                      128x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13725                13x725

  3.5 V8                                        100            09/83 ➝ 07/90 C                               06/84➝                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/87➝                       SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 06/84➝12/86                SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/84➝                      SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 K                              A/C(+), 06/84➝                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 O                              A/C(+), MS, 06/84➝                 SVB13925                13x925
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...LAND ROVER

  DEFENDER (LD)
2.5 90 TDI                                  11 L, 16 L, 23 L 83              09/90 ➝ C                               Eng. 16L, 01/95➝03/98             MVB1325R4             4PK1325

                                                                                 D                             01/95➝03/98,                        MVB1605R7             7PK1605

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 16L25164                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 11L, ➝12/94                   SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 16L, 01/95➝03/98,            MVB1580R7             7PK1580

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 16L25165➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       ➝12/94                               TB365                      109x30

                                                                                 H                       01/95➝03/98                         TB478                      118x30

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 11L, ➝12/94                   SVB13725                13x725

  2.5 Td5 4WD                             90              06/98 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/06                       MVB1715R7             7PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/06                      MVB1800R7             7PK1800

  DEFENDER Pickup (LD_)
2.5 Td5 4WD                             90              06/98 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/06                       MVB1715R7             7PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/06                      MVB1800R7             7PK1800

  DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)
2.5 90,110 TDI                           11 L, 16 L, 23 L 83              09/90 ➝ 12/98 C                               Eng. 16L, 01/95➝03/98             MVB1325R4             4PK1325

                                                                                 D                             01/95➝03/98,                        MVB1605R7             7PK1605

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 16L25164                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 11L, ➝12/94                   SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 16L, 01/95➝03/98,            MVB1580R7             7PK1580

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 16L25165➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       ➝12/94                               TB365                      109x30

                                                                                 H                       01/95➝03/98                         TB478                      118x30

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 11L, ➝12/94                   SVB13725                13x725

  2.5 Td5 4WD                             90              06/98 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/06                       MVB1715R7             7PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/06                      MVB1800R7             7PK1800

  DISCOVERY I
2.0 16 V                                     99              09/93 ➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB367                      132x23

  2.5 TDI                                       12 L, 21 L 83              09/89 ➝ 06/94 C                                                                       SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 12L                              SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 H                                                               TB365                      109x30

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 12L                              SVB131025              13x1025

  3.5  (SALLJG)                            22 D 113            09/89 ➝ 06/94 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13925                13x925

  3.9 V8                                        35 D, 36 D 134            09/93 ➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 36D50529,       MVB1870R7             7PK1870

                                                                                                                   38D32139                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 36D50530,          MVB1855R7             7PK1855

                                                                                                                   38D32140➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 36D50529,      MVB2265R7             7PK2265

                                                                                                                   38D32139                                                             

  DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)
2.0 16 V                                     99              06/94 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/98                       MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/98                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/98                               TB367                      132x23

  2.5 Td5                                      102            01/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), RHA (-), ➝06/04            MVB1715R7             7PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+), ➝06/04            MVB1813R7             7PK1813

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-), ➝06/04            MVB1800R7             7PK1800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+), ➝06/04           MVB1889R7             7PK1889

  2.5 TDI                                       19 L, 22 L 90              10/95 ➝ C                               ➝12/98                               MVB1325R4             4PK1325

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/98, ➝ Ch. MA163103         MVB1605R7             7PK1605

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/98, Ch. MA163104➝         MVB1580R7             7PK1580

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/98                               TB478                      118x30

                                                    12 L, 17 L, 19 L, 21 L 83              08/96 ➝ C                               ➝12/98                               MVB1325R4             4PK1325

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/98, ➝ Ch. MA163103         MVB1605R7             7PK1605

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/98, Ch. MA163104➝         MVB1580R7             7PK1580

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/98                               TB478                      118x30
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...LAND ROVER

...DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)
  3.9 V8                                        35 D, 36 D 134            06/94 ➝ 11/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 36D50529,       MVB1870R7             7PK1870

                                                                                                                   38D32139                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 36D50530,          MVB1855R7             7PK1855

                                                                                                                   38D32140➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 36D50529,      MVB2265R7             7PK2265

                                                                                                                   38D32139                                                             
  4.0 V8                                        136            11/98 ➝ D                             A/C(-), RHA (-), ➝06/04            MVB1775R7             7PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+), ➝06/04           MVB2710R7             7PK2710

  DISCOVERY III (TAA)
2.7 TD                                        140            10/04 ➝ H                                                               TB814                      195x29

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB815                      85x20

  FREELANDER (LN)
1.8 16V                                      18 K4F 86              11/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06,                      MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YA999999                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06,                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1A000001➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝10/06            TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner, ➝10/06           TB534                      143x26

                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, ➝10/06            TBK347                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/06                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  1.8 i 16V                                    88              02/98 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. YA999999           MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 1A000001➝            MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner                      TB534                      143x26

                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner                       TBK347                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB753R3               3PK753

  2.0 DI                                         72              02/98 ➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 17N000187➝                TB651                      112x30

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB650                      78x24

  2.0 Td4                                      82              11/00 ➝ C                               ➝10/06, ➝ Ch. 1A999999         MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 C                               ➝10/06, Ch. 2A000001➝          MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/06                               MVB2025R5             5PK2025

                                                    80              11/01 ➝ C                               ➝10/06, ➝ Ch. 1A999999         MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 C                               ➝10/06, Ch. 2A000001➝          MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/06                               MVB2025R5             5PK2025

  2.5 V6                                        25 K4F 130            11/00 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06, 2 belts                      TB811                      58x22

  FREELANDER Soft Top
1.8 i 16V                                    88              02/98 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06,                      MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YA999999                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06,                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1A000001➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝10/06            TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner, ➝10/06           TB534                      143x26

                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, ➝10/06            TBK347                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/06                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  2.0 DI                                         72              02/98 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00, Eng Nr 17N000187➝    TB651                      112x30

                                                                                 N                                ➝09/00                               TB650                      78x24
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...LAND ROVER

  RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)
2.4 Diesel                                   11 A 78              04/86 ➝ 12/90 C                                                                       SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), LHD                           SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA                           SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13875                13x875

  2.5 TD 4x4                                 89              10/89 ➝ 04/94 C                                                                       SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                             LHD                                    MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 D                             RHA(+)                                MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB835R4               4PK835

  3.5                                             31 D 107            01/87 ➝ 09/90 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 O                              MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                    97              07/70 ➝ 08/81 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 O                              A/C(+), MS                            SVB13925                13x925

  3.5 Vogue                                  11 D 93              08/81 ➝ 09/90 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 C                               ➝09/85                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/85                       SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 O                              MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                    24 D, 25 D 120            10/85 ➝ 09/90 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 O                              MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

  3.9  CAT                                     37 D, 38 D 127            11/88 ➝ 07/94 C                               PS, 10/89➝                           MVB2265R7             7PK2265

                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+),                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                                                   10/89➝04/92                                                         
                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB1260R4             4PK1260

                                                                                                                   05/92➝                                                                
                                                                                 K                              10/89➝                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                              10/89➝                               SVB13925                13x925

  3.9 Vogue SEI                            35 D, 36 D 134            11/88 ➝ 07/94 C                               PS, 10/89➝                           MVB2265R7             7PK2265

                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+),                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                                                   10/89➝04/92                                                         
                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB1260R4             4PK1260

                                                                                                                   05/92➝                                                                
                                                                                 K                              10/89➝                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                              10/89➝                               SVB13925                13x925

  4.3 Vogue LSE                           40 D 149            09/92 ➝ 07/94 C                               ➝ Ch. LA647644                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 C                               Ch. MA647645➝                     MVB2265R7             7PK2265

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1260R4             4PK1260

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. LA647644                     SVB13925                13x925

  RANGE ROVER II (LP)
2.5 D                                          14 L 83              08/94 ➝ 03/02 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1815R5             5PK1815

                                                    25 6T (BMW) 100            07/94 ➝ 03/02 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1815R5             5PK1815

  3.9                                             42 D 140            07/94 ➝ 03/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. WA410481           MVB1870R7             7PK1870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. XA410482➝            MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. XA410482➝            MVB2337R7             7PK2337

  4.0                                             136            06/98 ➝ 03/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. WA410481           MVB1870R7             7PK1870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. XA410482➝            MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. XA410482➝            MVB2337R7             7PK2337
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...LAND ROVER

...RANGE ROVER II (LP)
  4.6                                             46 D 165            07/94 ➝ 03/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. WA410481           MVB1870R7             7PK1870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. XA410482➝            MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. XA410482➝            MVB2337R7             7PK2337

                                                    160            06/98 ➝ 03/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. WA410481           MVB1870R7             7PK1870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. XA410482➝            MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. XA410482➝            MVB2337R7             7PK2337

  RANGE ROVER III (LM)
3.0 TD 6                                     130            03/02 ➝ C                                                                       MVB813R5               5PK813

  4.2                                             291            05/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2271R7             7PK2271

  4.4                                             210            03/02 ➝ C                               ➝03/05                               MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/05                               MVB1635R7             7PK1635

                                                    225            05/05 ➝ C                                                                       MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1635R7             7PK1635

  RANGE ROVER SPORT
2.7 TDVM                                  140            02/05 ➝ H                                                               TB814                      195x29

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB815                      85x20

  
LDV                          
400 Box
2.5 TD                                        71              11/95 ➝ D                             ➝03/96                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 K                              MS, ➝03/96                          SVB13890                13x890

                                                                                 K                              PS, ➝03/96                           SVB131025              13x1025

  400 Bus
2.5 TD                                        71              11/95 ➝ D                             ➝03/96                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 K                              MS, ➝03/96                          SVB13890                13x890

                                                                                 K                              PS, ➝03/96                           SVB131025              13x1025

  400 Flatbed / Chassis
2.5 TD                                        71              11/95 ➝ D                             ➝03/96                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 K                              MS, ➝03/96                          SVB13890                13x890

                                                                                 K                              PS, ➝03/96                           SVB131025              13x1025

  CONVOY Box
2.5 DI                                         EN 55 56              10/98 ➝ H                                                               TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK334                    
  2.5 TDI                                       ET 70 74              10/98 ➝ H                                                               TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK334                    

  CONVOY Flatbed / Chassis
2.5 DI                                         EN 55 56              10/98 ➝ H                                                               TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK334                    
  2.5 TDI                                       ET 70 74              10/98 ➝ H                                                               TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK334                    

  CUB
2.3 D                                          53              08/98 ➝ H                                                               TB487                      145x30

  MAXUS Box
2.5 CDi                                       70              02/05 ➝ H                       10/05➝07/07                         TB719                      220x28

  2.5 DTiC                                     88              10/05 ➝ 07/07 H                                                               TB719                      220x28

  MAXUS Bus
2.5 CDi                                       70              02/05 ➝ H                       10/05➝07/07                         TB719                      220x28

                                                    88              02/05 ➝ H                       10/05➝07/07                         TB719                      220x28

  SHERPA Bus (FR)
2.0                                             G20A 64              01/83 ➝ 09/88 D                             04/85➝                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 H                       04/85➝, flat teeth                    TB124                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       04/85➝, round teeth                TB231                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       04/85➝, vauxhall                    TB218                      104x17

  2.6 D                                          K25D 59              01/83 ➝ 09/88 D                             02/84➝                               SVB101025              10x1025

L
A

N
D

 R
O

V
E

R

kW

392

343-500 apps 3_Proof  03/11/2009  14:22  Page 392



  
LEXUS                      
ES (F1, F2)
250                                            118            12/89 ➝ 09/91 D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB444                      179x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  300                                            3VZ-FE 138            09/91 ➝ 12/97 D                             ➝08/93                               MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB436                      191x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/93                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                              08/93➝                               MVB875R4               4PK875

  GS (GRS_, UZS_)
430                                            3UZ-FE 208            04/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  GS (JZS147)
300                                            2JZ-GE 156            03/93 ➝ 08/97 D                                                                     MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 H                                                               TB762                      143x25.4

  GS (JZS160)
300                                            2JZ-GE 161            10/00 ➝ 03/05 D                                                                     MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 H                                                               TB762                      143x25.4

  300 T3                                       2JZ-GE 163            08/97 ➝ 10/00 D                                                                     MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 H                                                               TB762                      143x25.4

  400                                            1UZ-FE 216            12/97 ➝ 11/00 D                                                                     MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  430                                            3UZ-FE 208            11/00 ➝ 03/05 D                                                                     MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  IS
220 d (ALE20)                           2AD-FHV 130            10/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1870R7             7PK1870

  IS (GXE10)
200                                            1G-FE 114            04/99 ➝ C                               ➝09/05                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/05                               MVB1070R4             4PK1070

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/05                               MVB887R3               3PK887

  300                                            2JZ-GE 157            09/01 ➝ D                             ➝09/05                               MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB762                      143x25.4

  IS SportCross
200                                            1G-FE 114            10/02 ➝ C                               ➝09/05                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/05                               MVB1070R4             4PK1070

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/05                               MVB887R3               3PK887

  300                                            2JZ-GE 157            10/01 ➝ D                             ➝09/05                               MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB762                      143x25.4

  LS
460                                            1UR-FSE 280            04/06 ➝ D                             08/06➝                               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                    255            05/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  LS (FE)
430                                            3UZ-FE 207            10/00 ➝ D                             ➝07/06                               MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  LS (UCF10)
400                                            1UZ-FE 180            12/89 ➝ 12/94 D                                                                     MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  LS (UCF20)
400                                            1UZ-FE 194            12/94 ➝ 08/97 D                                                                     MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             LHD                                    MVB2250R6             6PK2250

                                                    209            09/97 ➝ D                             ➝07/00                               MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                    203            09/98 ➝ D                             ➝07/00                               MVB2225R6             6PK2225

  RX (MCU_)
300                                            1MZ-FE 150            05/03 ➝ D                             ➝01/06                               MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/06                               TB696                      211x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/06                               MVB875R4               4PK875

  400h                                          3MZ-FE 155            09/04 ➝ H                       04/05➝                               TB696                      211x32

  400h FWD                                  155            09/05 ➝ H                                                               TB696                      211x32

  RX (XU1)
300 V6                                       1MZ-FE 148            10/00 ➝ 05/03 D                                                                     MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB696                      211x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB875R4               4PK875
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...LEXUS

  SC
430                                            3UZ-FE 210            08/01 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  
MASERATI                 
BITURBO (70, 77)
2.24V                                         475 180            03/89 ➝ 12/94 H                                                               TB593                      194x22

  4.24V                                         475 180            04/90 ➝ 12/94 H                                                               TB593                      194x22

  222                                            471.. 162            01/89 ➝ 10/89 H                                                               TB593                      194x22

  BITURBO Coupe
2.0                                             452.. 136            07/85 ➝ 04/87 H                                                               TB593                      194x22

  S 2.0                                          454 151            12/81 ➝ 02/87 H                       01/83➝                               TB593                      194x22

  Si 2.0                                         471.. 151            09/87 ➝ 12/88 H                                                               TB593                      194x22

  QUATTROPORTE III
4.2                                             295            03/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

  
MAZDA                     
2
1.5                                             76              10/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1842R6             6PK1842

  2 (B2W)
1.25                                           FUJA 55              04/03 ➝ H                       ➝06/07                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05                               TBK276                    
  1.4                                             FXJA 59              04/03 ➝ H                       ➝06/07                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05                               TBK276                    
  1.4 CD                                        F6JA, F6JB 50              04/03 ➝ D                             Eng. F6JA, A/C(-), ➝06/07         MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F6JA, A/C(+), ➝06/07         MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/07                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/07                               TBK230                    
  1.6                                             FYJA 74              04/03 ➝ H                       ➝06/07                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05                               TBK276                    

  3 (BK14)
1.4                                             59              02/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2013R6             6PK2013

                                                    62              10/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2013R6             6PK2013

  1.6                                             77              10/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2013R6             6PK2013

  1.6 DI Turbo                               Y601 80              06/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  2.0                                             110            10/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  2.0 MZR-CD                               RF7J 105            12/06 ➝ D                             09/07➝                               MVB1230R8             8PK1230

                                                                                 H                       09/07➝                               TB802                      150x30

  2.3 MPS                                     191            12/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2315R6             6PK2315

  3 Saloon (BK12)
1.6                                             77              02/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2013R6             6PK2013

  1.6 DI Turbo                               Y601 80              06/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  2.0                                             110            02/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  2.0 MZR-CD                               RF7J 105            12/06 ➝ D                             09/07➝                               MVB1230R8             8PK1230

                                                                                 H                       09/07➝                               TB802                      150x30

  5 (CR19)
1.8                                             L823 85              03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  2.0                                             LFF7 107            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  2.0 CD                                        81              03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1173R8             8PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1230R8             8PK1230

                                                                                 H                                                               TB802                      150x30

                                                    RF7J 105            06/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1173R8             8PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1230R8             8PK1230

                                                                                 H                                                               TB802                      150x30
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...MAZDA

  6 (GG)
1.8                                             L813 88              08/02 ➝ D                             03/05➝07/07                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/05                       MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/05                      MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  2.0                                             LF17, LF18 104            06/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/05                       MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/05                      MVB2250R6             6PK2250

                                                    108            03/05 ➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  2.0 DI                                         RF5C 100            06/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 10/02➝02/05                MVB1173R8             8PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/02➝02/05               MVB1230R8             8PK1230

                                                                                 H                       10/02➝02/05                         TB751                      153x30

                                                    89              08/02 ➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1230R8             8PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/05                       MVB1173R8             8PK1173

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/05                               TB751                      153x30

                                                                                 H                       03/05➝07/07                         TB802                      150x30

                                                    RF7J 105            06/05 ➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1230R8             8PK1230

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/07                               TB802                      150x30

  2.3                                             L3C1 122            06/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/05                       MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/05                      MVB2300R6             6PK2300

                                                    191            12/05 ➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB2315R6             6PK2315

  6 (GH)
1.8 MRZ                                     88              08/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2240R6             6PK2240

  2.0 MRZ                                     108            08/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2240R6             6PK2240

  2.0 MRZ-CD                               103            08/07 ➝ H                                                               TB802                      150x30

  2.5 MRZ                                     125            08/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  6 Estate (GH)
1.8 MRZ                                     L813 88              02/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2240R6             6PK2240

  2.0 MRZ                                     108            02/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2240R6             6PK2240

  2.0 MRZ-CD                               103            02/08 ➝ H                                                               TB802                      150x30

  2.5 MRZ                                     125            02/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  6 Hatchback (GG)
1.8                                             L813 88              08/02 ➝ D                             03/05➝07/07                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/05                       MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/05                      MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  2.0                                             LF17, LF18 104            08/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/05                       MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/05                      MVB2250R6             6PK2250

                                                    108            03/05 ➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  2.0 DI                                         RF5C 100            08/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/05                       MVB1173R8             8PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/05                      MVB1230R8             8PK1230

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/05                               TB751                      153x30

                                                    89              08/02 ➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1230R8             8PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/05                       MVB1173R8             8PK1173

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/05                               TB751                      153x30

                                                                                 H                       03/05➝07/07                         TB802                      150x30

                                                    RF7J 105            06/05 ➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1230R8             8PK1230

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/07                               TB802                      150x30

  2.3                                             L3C1 122            08/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/05                       MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/05                      MVB2300R6             6PK2300

  6 Hatchback (GH)
1.8 MRZ                                     88              08/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2240R6             6PK2240

  2.0 MRZ                                     108            08/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2240R6             6PK2240

  2.0 MRZ-CD                               103            08/07 ➝ H                                                               TB802                      150x30

  2.5 MRZ                                     125            08/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  6 Station Wagon (GY)
1.8                                             L813 88              08/02 ➝ D                             03/05➝01/08                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/05                       MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/05                      MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  2.0                                             LF17, LF18 104            08/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/05                       MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/05                      MVB2250R6             6PK2250

                                                    108            03/05 ➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB2265R6             6PK2265
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...MAZDA

...6 Station Wagon (GY)
  2.0 CiTD 4x4                              89              10/02 ➝ 02/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1173R8             8PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1230R8             8PK1230

                                                                                 H                                                               TB751                      153x30

                                                    100            10/02 ➝ 02/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1173R8             8PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1230R8             8PK1230

                                                                                 H                                                               TB751                      153x30

  2.0 DI                                         RF5C 100            08/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/05                       MVB1173R8             8PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/05                      MVB1230R8             8PK1230

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/05                               TB751                      153x30

                                                    89              08/02 ➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB1230R8             8PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/05                       MVB1173R8             8PK1173

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/05                               TB751                      153x30

                                                                                 H                       03/05➝01/08                         TB802                      150x30

                                                    RF7J 105            06/05 ➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB1230R8             8PK1230

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/08                               TB802                      150x30

  2.3                                             122            08/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/05                       MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/05                      MVB2300R6             6PK2300

  2.3  AWD                                   119            11/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/05                       MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/05                      MVB2300R6             6PK2300

  121 I (DA)
1.1                                             B1, B116 42              10/87 ➝ 10/90 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. DA13-124778                TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 H                       Ch. DA13-124779➝                 TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. DA13-124778                TBK286                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. DA13-124779➝                 TBK072                    
  1.3                                             B3 44              10/87 ➝ 10/90 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. DA13-124778                TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 H                       Ch. DA13-124779➝                 TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. DA13-124778                TBK286                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. DA13-124779➝                 TBK072                    
                                                    40              04/89 ➝ 10/90 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. DA13-124778                TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 H                       Ch. DA13-124779➝                 TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. DA13-124778                TBK286                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. DA13-124779➝                 TBK072                    

  121 II (DB)
1.1                                             40              11/90 ➝ 10/93 D                                                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
  1.3 16V                                      B3 (16V) 39              11/90 ➝ 03/96 C                               MS                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                    53              11/90 ➝ 03/96 C                               MS                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB960R4               4PK960

  121 III (JASM, JBSM)
1.25                                           DHF, DHG 55              03/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/02                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/02                  MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝10/02                 MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝10/02                 MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB472                      117x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/97                               TBK310                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/97➝10/02                         TBK276                    
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...MAZDA

...121 III (JASM, JBSM)
  1.3                                             37              03/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/02                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/02                  MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝10/02                 MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝10/02                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                    44              03/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/02                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/02                  MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝10/02                 MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝10/02                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  1.8 D                                          RTJ, RTK 44              03/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/02                 MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝10/02                 MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB496                      116x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/97                               TBK014                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/97➝10/02                         TBK121                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝10/02                               TB495                      85x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB675R5               5PK675

  323 C IV (BG)
1.3                                             B3E 49              09/89 ➝ 07/94 C                               MS                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB887R4               4PK887

  1.3 16V                                      54              09/89 ➝ 07/94 C                               MS                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB887R4               4PK887

  1.6                                             B6E 62              09/89 ➝ 06/91 C                               MS                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB887R4               4PK887

  1.6 16V                                      B6 65              03/91 ➝ 10/94 C                               MS, ➝04/94                          MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝04/94                           MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/94                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/94                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/94                               TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝04/94                               MVB887R4               4PK887

  1.7 D                                          PN54 41              08/89 ➝ 07/94 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB276                      152x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131050              13x1050

  1.8 16V                                      BP22, BP31 103            09/89 ➝ 03/93 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R4             4PK1015

  1.8 16V 4WD                             BP 76              11/91 ➝ 12/93 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R4             4PK1015

  1.8 16V GT                                 BP (DOHC) 94              09/89 ➝ 03/93 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R4             4PK1015
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...MAZDA

...323 C IV (BG)
  1.8 16V Turbo 4WD                   136            01/93 ➝ 07/94 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                    120            09/90 ➝ 12/92 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R4             4PK1015

  323 C V (BA)
1.3 16V                                      B3 (16V) 54              08/94 ➝ 09/98 C                               MS, ➝02/96                          MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 C                               MS,                                    MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                                                   Air compressor (+),                                                  
                                                                                                                   Air filter (-), ➝10/96                                                 
                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝10/96                           MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 C                               PS, 02/96➝10/96,                   MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                                                   Ch. BA1...344370➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             ➝10/96                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/96                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/96                               TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/96                       MVB887R4               4PK887

  1.5 16V                                      Z5-DE 65              08/94 ➝ 09/98 C                               PS                                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 D                             With water pump                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97, ➝ Ch. BA1...-605120     TB460                      125x21

                                                                                 H                       10/97➝, Ch. BA1...-605121➝     TB731                      123x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/97, ➝ Ch. BA1...-605120     TBK299                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/97➝, Ch. BA1...-605121➝     TBK340                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB995R4               4PK995

  1.8 16V                                      BP-ZE 84              08/94 ➝ 09/98 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Air compressor (+),         MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                                                   Air filter (-)                                                            
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Air compressor (+),         MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                                                   Air filter (+)                                                            

  323 F IV (BG)
1.6                                             B6E 62              09/89 ➝ 06/91 C                               MS                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB887R4               4PK887

  1.6 16V                                      B6 65              03/91 ➝ 10/94 C                               MS, ➝04/94                          MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝04/94                           MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/94                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/94                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/94                               TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝04/94                               MVB887R4               4PK887

  1.8  4WD                                   76              01/91 ➝ 04/94 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB887R4               4PK887
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...MAZDA

...323 F IV (BG)
  1.8 16V                                      BP 76              08/89 ➝ 07/94 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                    BP31 103            09/89 ➝ 03/93 D                             ➝03/91                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/91                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/91                               TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝03/91                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝03/91                      MVB1015R4             4PK1015

  1.8 16V GT                                 BP (DOHC) 94              08/89 ➝ 07/94 D                             ➝03/91                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/91                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/91                               TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝03/91                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝03/91                      MVB1015R4             4PK1015

  323 F V (BA)
1.5 16V                                      Z5-DE 65              07/94 ➝ 09/98 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97, ➝ Ch. BA1...-605120     TB460                      125x21

                                                                                 H                       10/97➝, Ch. BA1...-605121➝     TB731                      123x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/97, ➝ Ch. BA1...-605120     TBK299                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/97➝, Ch. BA1...-605121➝     TBK340                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB995R4               4PK995

  1.8 16V                                      BP-ZE 84              08/94 ➝ 09/98 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/95,                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. BA1...212949                                                 
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+),                                 MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                                                   Air compressor (+),                                                  
                                                                                                                   Air filter (-), 06/95➝,                                                 
                                                                                                                   Ch. BA1...212950➝                                                  
  2.0 24V                                      KF 106            08/94 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB399                      192x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

  323 F VI (BJ)
1.4                                             B3 (16V) 53              01/01 ➝ 05/04 D                             ➝10/03                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03                               TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

  1.4 16V                                      B3 ME 54              09/98 ➝ 01/01 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R4             4PK1000

  1.5 16V                                      65              09/98 ➝ 01/01 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB731                      123x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK340                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/00                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000
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...MAZDA

...323 F VI (BJ)
  1.6                                             72              01/01 ➝ 05/04 D                             ➝10/03                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB731                      123x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03                               TBK340                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                    70              01/01 ➝ 05/04 D                             ➝10/03                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB731                      123x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03                               TBK340                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

  1.9 16V                                      84              09/98 ➝ 01/01 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB398                      133x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK343                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/00                       MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  2.0                                             FS7E, FS7G 96              01/01 ➝ 05/04 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB371                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK295                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  2.0 D                                          RF1G 52              09/98 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB541                      149x24

                                                                                 Q                             ➝09/00                               SVB13850                13x850

  2.0 TD                                        66              09/98 ➝ 01/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB685                      153x27

                                                    RF4F 74              01/01 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB685                      153x27

  323 II (BD)
1.1                                             E1 40              11/80 ➝ 10/85 C                               ➝04/85                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB10960                10x960

  1.3                                             E3 44              09/81 ➝ 10/85 C                               05/85➝                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             05/85➝                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                    50              11/80 ➝ 10/89 C                               ➝03/87                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/87                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/85, ➝ Ch. BF...-563073       TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/85, Ch. BF...-563074➝        TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/85, ➝ Ch. BF...-563073       TBK286                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/85, Ch. BF...-563074➝        TBK072                    
  1.5                                             E5 65              03/82 ➝ 09/86 C                               ➝04/85                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                    55              05/81 ➝ 12/85 C                               ➝04/85                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB10960                10x960

  323 II Hatchback (BD)
1.1                                             E1 40              11/80 ➝ 10/85 C                               ➝04/85                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB10960                10x960

  1.3                                             E3 44              11/80 ➝ 10/85 C                               ➝04/85                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/85, ➝ Ch. BF...-563073       TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/85, Ch. BF...-563074➝        TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/85, ➝ Ch. BF...-563073       TBK286                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/85, Ch. BF...-563074➝        TBK072                    
                                                    50              11/80 ➝ 10/89 C                               ➝04/85                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/85, ➝ Ch. BF...-563073       TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/85, Ch. BF...-563074➝        TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/85, ➝ Ch. BF...-563073       TBK286                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/85, Ch. BF...-563074➝        TBK072                    
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...MAZDA

...323 II Hatchback (BD)
  1.5                                             E5 55              05/81 ➝ 07/85 C                                                                       SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                    63              11/80 ➝ 12/83 C                                                                       SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                    65              03/82 ➝ 12/85 C                               ➝04/85                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/85                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                    59              08/82 ➝ 04/85 C                                                                       SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

  323 III (BF)
1.1                                             40              08/85 ➝ 04/90 C                               ➝03/87                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/87                               SVB10960                10x960

  1.3                                             E3 44              08/85 ➝ 05/89 C                               ➝03/87                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/87                               SVB10960                10x960

  1.4                                             B3 44              04/87 ➝ 07/89 C                               MS                                     MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. BF...-563073                  TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 H                       Ch. BF...-563074➝                   TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. BF...-563073                  TBK286                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. BF...-563074➝                   TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R4               4PK875

  1.5                                             E5 55              08/85 ➝ 05/89 C                               ➝03/87                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/87                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                    B5 54              09/87 ➝ 10/89 C                               MS, ➝05/89                          MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝05/89                           MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/89                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/89, ➝ Ch. BF1-563073       TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/89, Ch. BF1-563074➝        TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/89, ➝ Ch. BF1-563073       TBK286                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/89, Ch. BF1-563074➝        TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/89                       MVB875R4               4PK875

  1.5 i                                           E5E3 70              08/85 ➝ 05/89 C                               ➝03/87                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 C                               MS, 03/87➝                          MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 C                               PS, 03/87➝                           MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/87                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             03/87➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       03/87➝, ➝ Ch. BF1-563073       TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 H                       03/87➝, Ch. BF1-563074➝        TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        03/87➝, ➝ Ch. BF1-563073       TBK286                    
                                                                                 Z                        03/87➝, Ch. BF1-563074➝        TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 03/87➝                       MVB875R4               4PK875

  1.5 i Turbo                                 E5E2 85              08/85 ➝ 05/89 C                               ➝03/87                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 C                               MS, 03/87➝                          MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 C                               PS, 03/87➝                           MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/87                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             03/87➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       03/87➝, ➝ Ch. BF1-563073       TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 H                       03/87➝, Ch. BF1-563074➝        TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        03/87➝, ➝ Ch. BF1-563073       TBK286                    
                                                                                 Z                        03/87➝, Ch. BF1-563074➝        TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 03/87➝                       MVB875R4               4PK875
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...MAZDA

...323 III (BF)
  1.6 GT                                        B6 63              11/86 ➝ 10/89 C                               MS                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               MS, 04/87➝05/89                   MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       02/89➝05/89, Ch. BF1-563074➝ TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 H                       Ch. BF1-143150➝BF1-563073     TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        04/87➝05/89, Ch. BF1-563074➝ TBK072                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. BF1-143150➝BF1-563073     TBK286                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                    77              01/86 ➝ 12/88 C                               MS                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 H                       Ch. BF1-143150➝                   TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. BF1-143150➝                   TBK286                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R4               4PK875

  1.6 GT Turbo                              B6 103            10/85 ➝ 11/91 C                               MS, 06/86➝05/89                   MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             06/86➝05/89                         SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       06/86➝05/89,                        TB397                      145x21

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. BF1-563073                                                   
                                                                                 H                       06/86➝05/89, Ch. BF1-563074➝ TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                        06/86➝05/89, Ch. BF1-563074➝ TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 06/86➝05/89                MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 06/86➝05/89               MVB975R4               4PK975

  1.7 D                                          PN27 40              09/86 ➝ 05/89 C                               MS                                     SVB171000              17x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB276                      152x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131060              13x1060

                                                    PN46 42              01/87 ➝ 05/89 C                               MS                                     SVB171000              17x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB276                      152x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131060              13x1060

  323 III Hatchback (BF)
1.1                                             E1 40              09/85 ➝ 10/89 C                               ➝03/87                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/87                               SVB10960                10x960

  1.3                                             E3 44              09/85 ➝ 12/87 C                               ➝03/87                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/87                               SVB10960                10x960

  1.4                                             B3 44              09/87 ➝ 10/89 C                               MS, ➝05/89                          MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝05/89                           MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/89                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/89, ➝ Ch. BF...-563073       TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/89, Ch. BF...-563074➝        TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/89, ➝ Ch. BF...-563073       TBK286                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/89, Ch. BF...-563074➝        TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/89                       MVB875R4               4PK875

  1.5                                             E5 55              08/85 ➝ 05/89 C                               ➝03/87                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/87                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                    B5 54              09/87 ➝ 10/89 C                               MS, ➝05/89                          MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝05/89                           MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/89                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/89, ➝ Ch. BF1-563073       TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/89, Ch. BF1-563074➝        TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/89, ➝ Ch. BF1-563073       TBK286                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/89, Ch. BF1-563074➝        TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/89                       MVB875R4               4PK875
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...MAZDA

...323 III Hatchback (BF)
  1.5 i                                           E5E3 70              08/85 ➝ 05/89 C                               ➝03/87                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 C                               MS, 03/87➝                          MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 C                               PS, 03/87➝                           MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/87                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             03/87➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       03/87➝, ➝ Ch. BF1-563073       TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 H                       03/87➝, Ch. BF1-563074➝        TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        03/87➝, ➝ Ch. BF1-563073       TBK286                    
                                                                                 Z                        03/87➝, Ch. BF1-563074➝        TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 03/87➝                       MVB875R4               4PK875

  1.5 i Turbo                                 E5E2 85              08/85 ➝ 05/89 C                               ➝03/87                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 C                               MS, 03/87➝                          MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 C                               PS, 03/87➝                           MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/87                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             03/87➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       03/87➝, ➝ Ch. BF1-563073       TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 H                       03/87➝, Ch. BF1-563074➝        TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        03/87➝, ➝ Ch. BF1-563073       TBK286                    
                                                                                 Z                        03/87➝, Ch. BF1-563074➝        TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 03/87➝                       MVB875R4               4PK875

  1.6                                             B68 54              09/87 ➝ 10/89 C                               MS                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 H                       Ch. BF1-143150➝                   TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. BF1-143150➝                   TBK286                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R4               4PK875

  1.6 GT                                        B6 63              09/87 ➝ 10/89 C                               MS, ➝05/89                          MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/89                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/89,                               TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                                                   Ch. BF1-143150➝BF1-563073                                     
                                                                                 H                       02/89➝05/89, Ch. BF1-563074➝ TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/89,                               TBK286                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. BF1-143150➝BF1-563073                                     
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/89, Ch. BF1-563074➝        TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/89                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/89                      MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                    77              08/85 ➝ 12/88 C                               MS                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               MS, 04/87➝                          MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/85, ➝ Ch. BF1-143149       TB357                      107x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. BF1-143150➝BF1-563073     TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        04/87➝, Ch. BF1-563074➝        TBK072                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. BF1-143150➝BF1-563073     TBK286                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB975R4               4PK975

  1.6 GT Turbo  4WD (BF2)          110            08/87 ➝ 10/89 C                               MS, ➝05/89                          MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/89                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/89, ➝ Ch. BF1-563073       TB397                      145x21

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/89, Ch. BF1-563074➝        TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/89, Ch. BF1-563074➝        TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/89                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/89                      MVB975R4               4PK975

  1.6 GT Turbo (BF1)                    B6 103            10/85 ➝ 11/91 C                               MS, 06/86➝05/89                   MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             06/86➝05/89                         SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       06/86➝05/89,                        TB397                      145x21

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. BF1-563073                                                   
                                                                                 H                       06/86➝05/89, Ch. BF1-563074➝ TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                        06/86➝05/89, Ch. BF1-563074➝ TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 06/86➝05/89                MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 06/86➝05/89               MVB975R4               4PK975
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...MAZDA

...323 III Hatchback (BF)
  1.6 GT Turbo 4WD (BF2)           B6 103            10/87 ➝ 11/91 C                               MS, ➝05/89                          MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/89                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/89, ➝ Ch. BF1-563073       TB397                      145x21

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/89, Ch. BF1-563074➝        TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/89, Ch. BF1-563074➝        TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/89                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/89                      MVB975R4               4PK975

  1.7 D                                          PN27 40              04/86 ➝ 05/89 C                               MS                                     SVB171000              17x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB276                      152x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131060              13x1060

                                                    PN46 42              01/87 ➝ 05/89 C                               MS                                     SVB171000              17x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB276                      152x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131060              13x1060

  323 III Station Wagon (BW)
1.3                                             44              07/86 ➝ 04/90 C                               ➝06/87                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 C                               MS, 07/87➝08/89                   MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 C                               PS, 07/87➝08/89                    MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/87                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             07/87➝08/89                         SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       02/89➝08/89,                        TB289                      107x22

                                                                                                                   Ch. BW...414122➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       07/87➝02/89,                        TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. BW...414121                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        02/89➝08/89,                        TBK072                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. BW...414122➝                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        07/87➝02/89,                        TBK286                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. BW...414121                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/87➝08/89                MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                    52              01/86 ➝ 06/87 C                                                                       SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                    50              01/86 ➝ 06/87 C                                                                       SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

  1.5                                             B50, B53, E5 55              05/86 ➝ 05/89 C                               MS, ➝06/87                          SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 C                               MS, 07/87➝                          MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝06/87                           MVB1190R4             4PK1190

                                                                                 C                               PS, 07/87➝                           MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/87                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             07/87➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       02/89➝, Ch. BW...-414122➝      TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 H                       07/87➝, ➝ Ch. BW...-414121     TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        02/89➝, Ch. BW...-414122➝      TBK072                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/87➝, ➝ Ch. BW...-414121     TBK286                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝06/87                       MVB1040R4             4PK1040

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/87➝                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                    B5, B50, B53 54              01/87 ➝ 05/89 C                               MS, ➝06/87                          SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 C                               MS, 07/87➝                          MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝06/87                           MVB1190R4             4PK1190

                                                                                 C                               PS, 07/87➝                           MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/87                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             07/87➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       02/89➝, Ch. BW...-414122➝      TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 H                       07/87➝, ➝ Ch. BW...-414121     TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 Z                        02/89➝, Ch. BW...-414122➝      TBK072                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/87➝, ➝ Ch. BW...-414121     TBK286                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝06/87                       MVB1040R4             4PK1040

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/87➝                       MVB875R4               4PK875
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...MAZDA

...323 III Station Wagon (BW)
  1.6                                             B65M, B6E 63              09/86 ➝ 10/95 C                               MS, ➝08/89                          SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/89                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/89, ➝ Ch. BW...414121      TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 H                       02/89➝08/89,                        TB289                      107x22

                                                                                                                   Ch. BW...414122➝                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/89, ➝ Ch. BW...414121      TBK286                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/89➝08/89,                        TBK072                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. BW...414122➝                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/89                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/89                      MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                    54              09/87 ➝ 10/89 C                               MS                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/89, ➝ Ch. BW...414121      TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 H                       02/89➝, Ch. BW...414122➝       TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/89, ➝ Ch. BW...414121      TBK286                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/89➝, Ch. BW...414122➝       TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB975R4               4PK975

  1.6  4x4                                     B65M, B6E 63              05/90 ➝ 03/93 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB875R4               4PK875

  1.7 D                                          PN26 40              11/86 ➝ 08/87 C                               MS                                     SVB171000              17x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB276                      152x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131060              13x1060

                                                    PN26, PN54 42              11/86 ➝ 10/89 C                               MS                                     SVB171000              17x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB276                      152x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131060              13x1060

                                                    41              10/89 ➝ 03/93 D                             Eng. PN54                            SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB276                      152x25.4

                                                                                 P                              Eng. PN54, A/C(-)                    SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                              Eng. PN54, A/C(+)                   SVB131050              13x1050

  323 P V (BA)
1.3 16V                                      B3 (16V) 54              10/96 ➝ C                               MS, ➝10/99,                         MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. BA...-344369                                                  
                                                                                 C                               MS,                                    MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                                                   Air compressor (+),                                                  
                                                                                                                   Air filter (-), ➝10/99,                                                 
                                                                                                                   Ch. BA...-344370➝                                                   
                                                                                 C                               MS,                                    MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                                                   Air compressor (+),                                                  
                                                                                                                   Air filter (+), ➝10/99,                                                
                                                                                                                   Ch. BA...-344370➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             ➝10/99                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/99                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/99                               TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/99,                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. BA...-344369                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+),                                 MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                                                   Air compressor (+),                                                  
                                                                                                                   Air filter (-), ➝10/99,                                                 
                                                                                                                   Ch. BA...-344370➝                                                   
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...MAZDA

...323 P V (BA)
  1.5 16V                                      Z5-DE 65              10/96 ➝ D                             ➝07/01                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97, ➝ Ch. BA1...605120      TB460                      125x21

                                                                                 H                       10/97➝07/01,                        TB731                      123x22

                                                                                                                   Ch. BA1...605121➝                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/97, ➝ Ch. BA1...605120      TBK299                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/97➝07/01,                        TBK340                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. BA1...-605121➝                                                 
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/01                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+),                                 MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                                                   Air compressor (+),                                                  
                                                                                                                   Air filter (-), ➝07/01                                                 
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+),                                 MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                                                   Air compressor (+),                                                  
                                                                                                                   Air filter (+), ➝07/01                                                 
  2.0 D                                          RF1G 52              10/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 03/97➝10/99                SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/97➝10/99               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 H                       03/97➝10/99                         TB541                      149x24

                                                                                 Q                             03/97➝10/99                         SVB13850                13x850

  323 S IV (BG)
1.3                                             B383, B3E 49              09/89 ➝ 06/91 C                               MS                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB887R4               4PK887

  1.3 16V                                      B3 (16V) 54              04/91 ➝ 07/94 C                               MS                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB887R4               4PK887

  1.6                                             B6E 62              09/89 ➝ 06/91 C                               MS                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB887R4               4PK887

  1.6 16V                                      B6 65              08/89 ➝ 10/94 C                               MS, ➝04/94                          MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝04/94                           MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/94                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/94                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/94                               TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝04/94                               MVB887R4               4PK887

  1.7 D                                          PN46, PN54, PN62 41              08/89 ➝ 07/94 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB276                      152x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131050              13x1050

  1.8 16V                                      BP52 76              08/89 ➝ 07/94 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R4             4PK1015

  1.8 16V 4WD                             BP52 76              09/91 ➝ 07/94 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R4             4PK1015

  1.8 16V GT                                 BP (DOHC) 94              06/89 ➝ 07/94 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R4             4PK1015

M
A

Z
D

A

kW

406

343-500 apps 3_Proof  03/11/2009  14:23  Page 406



...MAZDA

...323 S IV (BG)
  1.8 16V Turbo 4WD                   BP Turbo 120            01/91 ➝ 07/94 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R4             4PK1015

  323 S V (BA)
1.3 16V                                      B3 (16V) 54              08/94 ➝ 09/98 C                               MS, ➝ Ch. BA...-344369            MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               MS,                                    MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                                                   Air compressor (+),                                                  
                                                                                                                   Air filter (-),                                                            
                                                                                                                   Ch. BA...-344370➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝ Ch. BA...-344369        MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+),                                 MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                                                   Air compressor (+),                                                  
                                                                                                                   Air filter (+),                                                           
                                                                                                                   Ch. BA...-344370➝                                                   
  1.5 16V                                      Z5-DE 65              08/94 ➝ 09/98 C                               PS                                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97, ➝ Ch. BA1...-605120     TB460                      125x21

                                                                                 H                       10/97➝, Ch. BA1...-605121➝     TB731                      123x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/97, ➝ Ch. BA1...-605120     TBK299                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/97➝, Ch. BA1...-605121➝     TBK340                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB995R4               4PK995

  1.6 TD                                        4EE1-T 60              02/95 ➝ 09/98 C                               ➝10/96                               SVB131138              13x1138

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/96                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/96                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/96                               TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/96                               SVB10913                10x913

  1.8 16V                                      BP-ZE 84              08/94 ➝ 09/98 D                             ➝04/98                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/98                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/98                               TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/98                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+),                                 MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                                                   Air compressor (+),                                                  
                                                                                                                   Air filter (+), ➝02/96                                                 
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+),                                 MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                                                   Air compressor (+),                                                  
                                                                                                                   Air filter (+), ➝04/98                                                 
  2.0 D                                          RF1G 52              10/96 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), 03/97➝                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/97➝                      SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 H                       03/97➝                               TB541                      149x24

  323 S VI (BJ)
1.4                                             B3 (16V) 53              01/01 ➝ 05/04 D                             ➝10/03                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03                               TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

  1.4 16V                                      B3 ME 54              09/98 ➝ 01/01 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R4             4PK1000
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...MAZDA

...323 S VI (BJ)
  1.5 16V                                      65              09/98 ➝ 01/01 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB731                      123x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK340                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/00                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

  1.6                                             70              01/01 ➝ 05/04 D                             ➝10/03                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB731                      123x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03                               TBK340                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                    72              01/01 ➝ 05/04 D                             ➝10/03                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB731                      123x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03                               TBK340                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

  1.9 16V                                      84              09/98 ➝ 05/04 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB398                      133x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK343                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  2.0                                             FS7E, FS7G 96              01/01 ➝ 05/04 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB371                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK295                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  2.0 D                                          52              09/98 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB541                      149x24

                                                                                 Q                             ➝09/00                               SVB13850                13x850

  2.0 TD                                        66              09/98 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB685                      153x27

  626 II (GC)
1.6                                             F6 59              11/82 ➝ 06/87 C                               MS, 08/85➝                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 C                               PS, 08/85➝                           MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/85                 MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 08/85➝                 MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝07/85                  MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 08/85➝                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 08/85➝                 MVB648R4               4PK648

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85, ➝ Ch. 558597             TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85, Ch. 558598➝             TB212                      106x19

                                                                                 H                       08/85➝                               TB260                      106x22

  2.0                                             FE 74              03/83 ➝ 09/87 C                               MS, 08/85➝                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 C                               PS, 08/85➝                           MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             08/87➝                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/85                 MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 08/85➝                 MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝07/85                  MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/85➝                      MVB648R4               4PK648

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85, ➝ Ch. 607986             TB164                      109x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85, Ch. 607987➝             TB211                      109x19

                                                                                 H                       08/85➝                               TB264                      109x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 08/85➝                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 08/87➝                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060

                                                    88              01/86 ➝ 09/87 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB648R4               4PK648

                                                                                 H                                                               TB264                      109x22
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...MAZDA

...626 II (GC)
    ...2.0                                          68              11/86 ➝ 09/87 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB648R4               4PK648

                                                                                 H                                                               TB264                      109x22

  2.0 D                                          RF46 46              01/83 ➝ 06/87 C                               PS                                      SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB395                      148x25.4

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB396                      78x19

  626 II Hatchback (GC)
1.6                                             F6 59              03/83 ➝ 09/87 C                               MS, 08/85➝                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 C                               PS, 08/85➝                           MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/85                 MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 08/85➝                 MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝07/85                  MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 08/85➝                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 08/85➝                 MVB648R4               4PK648

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85, ➝ Ch. 558597             TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85, Ch. 558598➝             TB212                      106x19

                                                                                 H                       08/85➝                               TB260                      106x22

                                                    55              03/83 ➝ 09/87 C                               MS, 08/85➝                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 C                               PS, 08/85➝                           MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/85                 MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 08/85➝                 MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝07/85                  MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 08/85➝                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 08/85➝                 MVB648R4               4PK648

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85, ➝ Ch. 558597             TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85, Ch. 558598➝             TB212                      106x19

                                                                                 H                       08/85➝                               TB260                      106x22

  2.0                                             FE 74              03/83 ➝ 09/87 C                               MS, 08/85➝                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 C                               PS, 08/85➝                           MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             08/87➝                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/85                 MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 08/85➝                 MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝07/85                  MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/85➝                      MVB648R4               4PK648

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85, ➝ Ch. 607986             TB164                      109x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85, Ch. 607987➝             TB211                      109x19

                                                                                 H                       08/85➝                               TB264                      109x22

                                                                                 H                       08/87➝                               TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 08/85➝                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 08/87➝                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060

                                                    88              01/86 ➝ 09/87 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB648R4               4PK648

                                                                                 H                                                               TB264                      109x22

                                                    68              01/85 ➝ 09/87 C                               MS, 08/85➝                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 C                               PS, 08/85➝                           MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 08/85➝                 MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 08/85➝                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/85➝                      MVB648R4               4PK648

                                                                                 H                       08/85➝                               TB264                      109x22

  2.0 D                                          RF46 46              03/84 ➝ 06/87 C                               PS                                      SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB395                      148x25.4

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB396                      78x19
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...MAZDA

  626 III (GD)
1.6                                             60              06/87 ➝ 05/92 C                               MS, ➝07/87                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝07/87                           MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/87                 MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝07/87                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝07/87                 MVB648R4               4PK648

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/87                               TB260                      106x22

  1.8                                             F8 65              11/87 ➝ 05/92 C                               MS, ➝07/91                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/91                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/91                               TB282                      104x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/91                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/91                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  2.0                                             FE 66              09/87 ➝ 10/90 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  2.0 12V                                      FE (12V) 79              09/87 ➝ 05/92 C                               MS, ➝07/91                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/91                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/91                               TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/91                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/91                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  2.0 16V                                      FE Kat. (16V) 103            11/87 ➝ 05/92 C                               MS, ➝07/91                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/91                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/91                               TB280                      168x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/91                               TBK293                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/91                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/91                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060

                                                    109            07/87 ➝ 09/89 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB280                      168x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK293                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  2.0 D                                          RF-N 44              07/87 ➝ 07/91 D                             Ch. GD-567183➝                    SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB382                      162x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 Q                             MS                                     SVB13710                13x710

  2.2 12V                                      F2 85              11/87 ➝ 07/91 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB358                      110x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  626 III Coupe (GD)
1.6                                             60              06/87 ➝ 05/92 C                               MS, ➝07/87                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝07/87                           MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/87                 MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝07/87                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝07/87                 MVB648R4               4PK648

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/87                               TB260                      106x22

  1.8                                             F8 65              09/87 ➝ 08/91 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB282                      104x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  2.0                                             FE 66              09/87 ➝ 10/90 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1060R5             5PK1060
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...MAZDA

...626 III Coupe (GD)
  2.0 12V                                      FE (12V) 79              09/87 ➝ 12/88 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  2.0 16V                                      FE Kat. (16V) 103            12/87 ➝ 10/90 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB280                      168x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK293                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1060R5             5PK1060

                                                    109            06/87 ➝ 09/89 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB280                      168x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK293                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  2.2 12V                                      F2 85              04/88 ➝ 12/91 C                               MS, ➝07/91                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/91                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/91                               TB358                      110x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/91                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/91                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  626 III Hatchback (GD)
1.6                                             60              06/87 ➝ 05/92 C                               MS, ➝07/87                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝07/87                           MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/87                 MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝07/87                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝07/87                 MVB648R4               4PK648

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/87                               TB260                      106x22

  1.8                                             F8 65              11/87 ➝ 05/92 C                               MS, ➝07/91                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/91                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/91                               TB282                      104x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/91                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/91                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060

                                                    69              11/87 ➝ 05/92 C                               MS, ➝07/91                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/91                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/91                               TB282                      104x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/91                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/91                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  2.0                                             FE 66              09/87 ➝ 10/90 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  2.0  4x4                                     110            08/89 ➝ 07/91 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB280                      168x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK293                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  2.0 12V                                      FE (12V) 79              11/87 ➝ 05/92 C                               MS, ➝07/91                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/91                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/91                               TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/91                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/91                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060
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...MAZDA

...626 III Hatchback (GD)
  2.0 16V                                      FE Kat. (16V) 103            11/87 ➝ 10/90 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB280                      168x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK293                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1060R5             5PK1060

                                                    109            06/87 ➝ 08/89 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB280                      168x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK293                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  2.0 D                                          RF-N 44              07/87 ➝ 07/91 D                             Ch. GD-567183➝                    SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB382                      162x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 Q                             MS                                     SVB13710                13x710

  2.2 12V                                      F2 85              06/88 ➝ 04/92 C                               MS, ➝07/91                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/91                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/91                               TB358                      110x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/91                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/91                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  626 III Station Wagon (GV)
1.8                                             F8 65              01/88 ➝ 03/92 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB282                      104x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  2.0                                             FE 66              10/88 ➝ 09/97 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                       DOHC                                 TB280                      168x25.4

                                                                                 H                       SOHC/OHC                            TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  2.0 12V                                      FE (12V) 81              09/87 ➝ 01/90 C                               MS, 03/88➝                          MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             03/88➝                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                       03/88➝                               TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 03/88➝                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 03/88➝                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  2.0 16V                                      FE Kat. (16V) 103            01/88 ➝ 03/92 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB280                      168x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK293                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  2.0 D                                          RF-N 44              09/88 ➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. GV1-204490                  SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB382                      162x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 Q                             MS                                     SVB13710                13x710

                                                    60              11/94 ➝ 09/97 C                                                                       MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB382                      162x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13850                13x850

  2.0 D Comprex                           RF-CX 55              05/93 ➝ 11/96 C                                                                       MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB382                      162x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13850                13x850
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...MAZDA

...626 III Station Wagon (GV)
  2.0 i                                           110            11/94 ➝ 09/97 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB280                      168x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK293                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  2.2 12V                                      F2 85              03/89 ➝ 11/96 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB358                      110x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝03/92                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

  2.2 12V 4WD                             F2, F2L1 85              05/91 ➝ 11/92 C                               MS                                     MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB358                      110x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝03/92                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

  626 IV (GE)
1.8 i                                           FP 77              01/92 ➝ 04/97 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB398                      133x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK343                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                    66              08/94 ➝ 04/97 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB398                      133x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK343                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

  2.0 D GLX Comprex                   RF OHC 55              10/92 ➝ 04/97 C                                                                       MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB382                      162x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13850                13x850

  2.0 i                                           FS 85              01/92 ➝ 04/97 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB371                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK295                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  2.0 i 4WD                                  FS 85              04/92 ➝ 04/97 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB371                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK295                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  626 IV Hatchback (GE)
1.8                                             FP 77              08/91 ➝ 04/97 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB398                      133x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK343                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                    66              08/94 ➝ 04/97 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB398                      133x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK343                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

  2.0 D GLX Comprex                   RF OHC 55              01/93 ➝ 04/97 C                                                                       MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB382                      162x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13850                13x850

  2.0 i                                           FS 85              08/91 ➝ 04/97 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB371                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK295                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165
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...MAZDA

...626 IV Hatchback (GE)
  2.0 i 4WD                                  FS 85              04/92 ➝ 04/97 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB371                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK295                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  2.5 24V                                      KL 121            01/92 ➝ 04/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB399                      192x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                    120            08/94 ➝ 04/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB399                      192x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

  626 V (GF)
1.8                                             66              05/97 ➝ 12/99 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB398                      133x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK343                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                    FP9A 74              12/99 ➝ 10/02 D                             ➝04/02                               MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/02                               TB398                      133x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/02                               TBK343                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/02                       MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/02                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  2.0                                             FS 85              05/97 ➝ 10/02 D                             ➝04/02                               MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/02                               TB371                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/02                               TBK295                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/02                       MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/02                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                    FS2C 100            04/98 ➝ 10/02 D                             ➝04/02                               MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/02                               TB371                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/02                               TBK295                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/02                       MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/02                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  2.0 DITD                                    RF3F 66              04/98 ➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB685                      153x27

  2.0 TD                                        81              10/00 ➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB685                      153x27

  2.0 Turbo DI                               74              04/98 ➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB685                      153x27

  626 V Hatchback (GF)
1.8                                             66              05/97 ➝ 12/99 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB398                      133x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK343                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                    74              12/99 ➝ 10/02 D                             ➝04/02                               MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/02                               TB398                      133x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/02                               TBK343                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/02                       MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/02                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  2.0                                             FS 85              05/97 ➝ 10/02 D                             ➝04/02                               MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/02                               TB371                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/02                               TBK295                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/02                       MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/02                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165
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...MAZDA

...626 V Hatchback (GF)
  2.0 DITD                                    RF3F 66              04/98 ➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB685                      153x27

  2.0 H.P.                                      FS2C 100            02/98 ➝ 10/02 D                             ➝04/02                               MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/02                               TB371                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/02                               TBK295                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/02                       MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/02                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  2.0 TD                                        81              10/00 ➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB685                      153x27

  2.0 Turbo DI                               74              04/98 ➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB685                      153x27

  626 V Station Wagon (GW)
1.8                                             66              02/98 ➝ 01/00 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB398                      133x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK343                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                    FP9A 74              01/00 ➝ 10/02 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB398                      133x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK343                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  2.0                                             FS 85              02/98 ➝ 10/02 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB371                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK295                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  2.0 DITD                                    RF3F 66              09/99 ➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB685                      153x27

  2.0 H.P.                                      FS2C 100            02/98 ➝ 10/02 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB371                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK295                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  2.0 TD                                        81              10/00 ➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB685                      153x27

  2.0 Turbo DI                               RF4F 74              04/98 ➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB685                      153x27

  929 I (LA)
2.0                                             M, MA 66              05/79 ➝ 07/86 C                               ➝10/83                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/83                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/83                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/83                               SVB13875                13x875

  929 II (HB)
2.0                                             HEE, MA 66              05/82 ➝ 03/84 C                               ➝10/83                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/83                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/83                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/83                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                    FE 74              03/84 ➝ 07/87 C                               ➝11/86                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/86                               SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/86, ➝ Eng Nr 520709        TB164                      109x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/86, Eng Nr 520710➝         TB211                      109x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/86                               SVB13850                13x850
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...MAZDA

...929 II (HB)
  2.0 i GLX                                    FE 88              10/84 ➝ 07/87 C                               ➝11/86                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/86                               SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/86, ➝ Eng Nr 520709        TB164                      109x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/86, Eng Nr 520710➝         TB211                      109x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/86                               SVB13850                13x850

  929 II Coupe (HB)
2.0                                             HEE, MA 66              05/82 ➝ 03/84 C                               ➝10/83                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/83                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/83                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/83                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                    FE 74              03/84 ➝ 07/87 C                               ➝11/86                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/86                               SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/86, ➝ Eng Nr 520709        TB164                      109x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/86, Eng Nr 520710➝         TB211                      109x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/86                               SVB13850                13x850

  2.0 i                                           FE 88              10/84 ➝ 07/87 C                               ➝11/86                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/86                               SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/86, ➝ Eng Nr 520709        TB164                      109x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/86, Eng Nr 520710➝         TB211                      109x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/86                               SVB13850                13x850

  929 II Station Wagon (HV)
2.0                                             HEE, MA 66              01/83 ➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 520709                    TB164                      109x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/86, Eng Nr 520710➝         TB211                      109x19

                                                                                 H                       12/86➝                               TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13875                13x875

  929 III (HC)
2.0                                             FE, FEFA 85              06/87 ➝ 12/88 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 H                                                               TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  2.2 12V                                      F2, F21, F2E 85              01/88 ➝ 04/89 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 H                                                               TB358                      110x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

                                                    F2-C 94              04/89 ➝ 06/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 H                                                               TB358                      110x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  2.2 i                                           F2-EGI 100            05/87 ➝ 12/88 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 H                                                               TB358                      110x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  3.0                                             JE3 125            01/88 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 H                                                               TB517                      173x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13950                13x950

                                                    JE 140            06/87 ➝ 06/91 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 H                                                               TB517                      173x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13950                13x950

                                                    JE3 123            01/90 ➝ 06/91 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 H                                                               TB517                      173x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13950                13x950

  B-SERIE (UD)
1.8                                             H816, H817 62              10/81 ➝ 08/85 D                             ➝12/84                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/84                               SVB13975                13x975
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...MAZDA

  B-SERIE (UF)
2.0                                             62              01/85 ➝ 12/91 D                             ➝11/89                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             11/89➝                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 505517                        TB211                      109x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 505518➝                         TB264                      109x22

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/89                               SVB13725                13x725

                                                                                 P                              11/89➝                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                    65              01/85 ➝ 03/96 D                             ➝11/89                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             11/89➝09/94                         SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/94                               TB264                      109x22

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/94, ➝ Ch. 505517             TB211                      109x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/94                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/89                               SVB13725                13x725

  2.2                                             F2L8 68              08/91 ➝ 12/96 D                             ➝03/96                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/96                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/96                               TB358                      110x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/96                               SVB13825                13x825

  2.2 D                                          R290 47              01/85 ➝ 03/96 D                                                                     SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB271                      164x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13850                13x850

  2.5 D 4WD                                 57              09/98 ➝ 06/99 C                               02/99➝, ➝ Ch. 425318             SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/99➝                      SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 H                       02/99➝                               TB536                      101x30

                                                    63              02/96 ➝ 06/99 D                             ➝01/99                               SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/99                               TB536                      101x30

  B-SERIE (UN)
2.2  4WD                                   R5A2 60              02/99 ➝ D                             ➝08/02                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB358                      110x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/02                               SVB13825                13x825

  2.2 8V 4WD                               JL22 68              06/99 ➝ C                               ➝08/02                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB358                      110x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/02                               SVB13825                13x825

  2.5 D                                          MD25NA 57              06/99 ➝ C                               ➝05/06, ➝ Ch. 425318             SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 C                               05/06➝07/06, Ch. 425319➝       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB536                      101x30

                                                    WLE7 62              12/02 ➝ C                               ➝05/06, ➝ Ch. 425318             SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 C                               05/06➝07/06, Ch. 425319➝       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB536                      101x30

  2.5 D 4WD                                 MD25NA 57              06/99 ➝ C                               ➝05/06, ➝ Ch. 425318             SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 C                               05/06➝07/06, Ch. 425319➝       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB536                      101x30

                                                    WLE7 62              12/02 ➝ C                               ➝05/06, ➝ Ch. 425318             SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 C                               05/06➝07/06, Ch. 425319➝       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB536                      101x30

  2.5 TD 4WD                               MD25TI 80              06/99 ➝ C                               ➝05/06, ➝ Ch. 425318             SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 C                               05/06➝07/06, Ch. 425319➝       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB536                      101x30

  2.6 12V 4WD                             JK26 90              06/99 ➝ C                               ➝07/02                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/02                               SVB131060              13x1060

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/02                               SVB13950                13x950

  BT-50
2.5 CD 4WD                               105            12/06 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131100              13x1100
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...MAZDA

  CX-7
MZR DISI Turbo                         190            10/07 ➝ D                             AUTO                                  MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB2315R6             6PK2315

  DEMIO (DW)
1.3 16V                                      46              08/98 ➝ D                             ➝10/02                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/02                               TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                    B3 (16V) 53              08/98 ➝ 04/00 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB960R4               4PK960

  1.5 16V                                      55              04/00 ➝ H                       ➝10/02                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/02                               TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB875R4               4PK875

  E 2000,2200 Box (SR2)
2.0                                             FE60, FE61 60              03/91 ➝ 05/94 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13775                13x775

                                                    FE 70              06/94 ➝ D                             ➝03/97                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/99                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             09/99➝09/04                         MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/04                               TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/99                               SVB13775                13x775

                                                                                 P                              09/99➝09/04                         MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                    FE18, FE58 63              05/85 ➝ 04/89 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/87, ➝ Ch. SDX081-500010  TB164                      109x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/87,                               TB211                      109x19

                                                                                                                   Ch.                                                                     
                                                                                                                   SDX081-500011➝SDX081-500065                               
                                                                                 H                       ➝10/87, Ch. SDX081-500066➝   TB264                      109x22

                                                                                 H                       11/87➝                               TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13775                13x775

  2.0  4x4                                     71              04/97 ➝ 08/99 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

                                                    63              11/87 ➝ 09/89 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

                                                    65              01/88 ➝ 07/91 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  2.2 D                                          R203, R207 46              05/85 ➝ 02/88 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. SD1.32-705777              SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             11/87➝, Ch. SR1H32-726219➝   SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 H                                                               TB271                      164x25.4

                                                                                 P                              11/87➝                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                    47              03/91 ➝ C                               ➝03/97                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/97, ➝ Ch. SD1.32-705777   SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/97, Ch. SR1H32-726219➝   SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/97                               TB271                      164x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/97                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                    R2 52              02/97 ➝ 08/02 D                                                                     SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 H                                                               TB590                      162x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/99                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              09/99➝                               SVB13900                13x900
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...MAZDA

...E 2000,2200 Box (SR2)
  2.2 D 4WD                                 R203, R207 47              03/91 ➝ C                               ➝03/97                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/97, ➝ Ch. SD1.32-705777   SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/97, Ch. SR1H32-726219➝   SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/97                               TB271                      164x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/97                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                    R2 52              02/97 ➝ D                             ➝08/99                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/99                               TB590                      162x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/99                               SVB13925                13x925

  E 2000,2200 Bus (SR1)
2.0                                             FE18, FEV4 63              11/84 ➝ 02/88 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/87, ➝ Ch. SRY0E1-502732  TB164                      109x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/87,                               TB211                      109x19

                                                                                                                   Ch.                                                                     
                                                                                                                   SDX081-500011➝SDX081-500065                               
                                                                                 H                       ➝10/87, Ch. SRY0E1-516782➝   TB264                      109x22

                                                                                 H                       11/87➝                               TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13775                13x775

  2.0  4WD                                   FEBN 60              10/88 ➝ 09/89 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB301                      108x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  2.2 D                                          R207 46              01/84 ➝ 02/88 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. SD1.32-705777              SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             11/87➝, Ch. SR1H32-726219➝   SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 H                                                               TB271                      164x25.4

                                                                                 P                              11/87➝                               SVB13875                13x875

  FESTIVA
1.1                                             40              04/89 ➝ 10/90 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 100001➝200000                TB266                      107x21.6

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 200001➝350000                TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

  MPV I (LV)
2.5 TD                                        85              05/96 ➝ 09/99 C                               ➝05/99                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/99                               SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB536                      101x30

  3.0 i V6                                      JE94 113            03/95 ➝ 09/99 C                               ➝05/99                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/99                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB517                      173x30

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/99                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                    109            05/96 ➝ 09/99 C                               ➝05/99                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/99                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB517                      173x30

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/99                               SVB13950                13x950

  MPV II (LW)
2.0                                             FS-DS 90              09/99 ➝ 08/00 D                                                                     MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB371                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK295                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                    FS 88              08/00 ➝ 07/02 D                             ➝02/02                               MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/02                               TB371                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/02                               TBK295                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/02                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  2.0 DI                                         RF5C 100            07/02 ➝ D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1230R8             8PK1230

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB751                      153x30

  2.3                                             104            07/02 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  2.5 V6                                        GY-DE 125            09/99 ➝ 03/02 D                                                                     MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB683R3               3PK683

  3.0 V6                                        147            03/02 ➝ D                             10/02➝10/05                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 R                             10/02➝08/03                         MVB683R3               3PK683
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...MAZDA

  MX-3 (EC)
1.6 i                                           B69 65              07/91 ➝ C                               ➝10/93                               MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/93                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/93                               TB289                      107x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/93                               TBK072                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/93                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                    B6D 79              01/94 ➝ C                               ➝12/98                               MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/98                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/98                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/98                               TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/98                               MVB887R4               4PK887

  1.8 i V6                                      K819 98              01/92 ➝ 01/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB399                      192x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                    K838 95              01/94 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/98                       MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/98                      MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/98                               TB399                      192x30

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/98                               MVB920R4               4PK920

  MX-5 I (NA)
1.6                                             B64F 85              05/90 ➝ 01/94 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                    66              01/95 ➝ 04/98 D                             ➝12/97                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/97                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/97                               TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/97                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/97                      MVB960R4               4PK960

  1.8                                             BPF1 96              02/94 ➝ 04/98 D                             ➝12/97                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/97                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/97                               TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/97                               MVB855R4               4PK855

  MX-5 II (NB)
1.6 16V                                      81              05/98 ➝ 10/05 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

  1.8                                             103            01/98 ➝ 07/02 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

  1.8 16V                                      BP-ZE 103            05/98 ➝ 10/05 D                             08/00➝                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       08/00➝                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                        08/00➝                               TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 08/00➝                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 08/00➝                      MVB950R4               4PK950

  1.9 16V                                      107            11/00 ➝ 10/05 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                    102            11/00 ➝ 10/05 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB950R4               4PK950
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...MAZDA

  MX-5 III (NC)
1.8                                             93              03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 11/05➝                       MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/05➝                      MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  2.0                                             118            03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 11/05➝                       MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/05➝                      MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  MX-6 (GE6)
2.0                                             FS 85              02/92 ➝ D                             02/93➝02/97                         MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                       02/93➝02/97                         TB371                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        02/93➝02/97                         TBK295                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 02/93➝02/97                MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 02/93➝02/97               MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  2.5 24V                                      KL 121            02/92 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 02/93➝02/97                MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/93➝02/97               MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                       02/93➝02/97                         TB399                      192x30

                                                                                 P                              02/93➝02/97                         MVB920R4               4PK920

  2.5 i 24V                                    KL 120            08/94 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/97                       MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/97                      MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/97                               TB399                      192x30

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/97                               MVB920R4               4PK920

  PREMACY (CP)
1.8                                             FP 74              07/99 ➝ D                             ➝06/05                               MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/05                               TB398                      133x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/05                               TBK343                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝06/05                       MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/05                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  1.9                                             FP 84              07/99 ➝ D                             ➝06/05                               MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/05                               TB398                      133x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/05                               TBK343                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝06/05                       MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/05                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  2.0                                             FS7E, FS7G 96              11/01 ➝ D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB371                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK295                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

  2.0 TD                                        RF3F 66              10/99 ➝ 07/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB685                      153x27

                                                    RF4F 74              07/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/05                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/05                      SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/05                               TB685                      153x27

  RX 7 I (SA)
Wankel                                       12AN2 77              05/79 ➝ 05/81 B                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                    85              01/81 ➝ 03/84 B                             11/81➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 C                               11/81➝                               SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 D                             11/81➝                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              11/81➝                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                    83              03/84 ➝ 03/86 B                             ➝10/85                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 C                               ➝10/85                               SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/85                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/85                               SVB13800                13x800
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...MAZDA

  RX 7 II (FC)
Turbo                                         RE13B 147            03/89 ➝ 12/91 B                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

                                                    133            06/87 ➝ 11/89 B                             ➝03/89                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 B                             ➝03/89, Turbo                       SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 B                             03/89➝                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/89                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             03/89➝                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

  Wankel                                       RE13B 110            11/85 ➝ 04/89 B                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 B                             03/89➝                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             03/89➝                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

  RX 7 III (FD)
Wankel Twin Turbo                    RE13B 176            07/92 ➝ D                             ➝02/96                               MVB1360R5             5PK1360

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝02/96                       MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/96                      MVB1045R6             6PK1045

  RX 8 (SE17)
2.6                                             170            10/03 ➝ C                                                                       MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                    141            10/03 ➝ C                                                                       MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R5               5PK825

  TRIBUTE (EP)
2.0                                             91              03/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 01/01➝11/03                MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/01➝11/03               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                       01/01➝11/03                         TB633                      129x25.4

  2.0  4WD                                   91              03/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 01/01➝11/03                MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/01➝11/03               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 H                       01/01➝11/03                         TB633                      129x25.4

  3.0 V6 24V 4WD                        145            03/00 ➝ D                             01/01➝11/03                         MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 R                             01/01➝08/03                         MVB683R3               3PK683

  XEDOS 6 (CA)
1.6 16V                                      B6 79              06/94 ➝ D                             ➝10/99                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/99                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/99                               TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/99                       MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/99                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                    B69 83              08/92 ➝ 05/94 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB294                      145x22

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK342                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R4             4PK1000

  2.0 V6                                        KF1 106            01/92 ➝ 05/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB399                      192x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                    103            06/94 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/99                       MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/99                      MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/99                               TB399                      192x30

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/99                               MVB920R4               4PK920
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...MAZDA

  XEDOS 9 (TA)
2.0 24V                                      KF 105            08/93 ➝ 01/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB399                      192x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

  2.3 24V                                      KJ -ZEM 155            02/95 ➝ 01/00 D                                                                     MVB1605R7             7PK1605

  2.5 24V                                      KL 123            07/93 ➝ 07/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB399                      192x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

  2.5 V6                                        KL 120            07/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/02                       MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/02                       MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/02                      MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/02                               TB399                      192x30

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/02                               MVB905R4               4PK905

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/02                               MVB920R4               4PK920

  
MERCEDES-BENZ       
/8 (W114)
230.6 (114.015)                         M 180.954 88              01/68 ➝ 11/76 C                               01/69➝12/73                         SVB131325              13x1325

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/68                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                              01/69➝12/73                         SVB13825                13x825

  250                                            M 114.920 96              07/68 ➝ 08/72 C                                                                       SVB131325              13x1325

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/68                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             01/69➝06/70                         SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  250 (114.010)                            M 114.920 85              01/68 ➝ 08/72 C                                                                       SVB131325              13x1325

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/68                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             01/69➝06/70                         SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  250 2.8 (114.023)                      M 130.923 96              06/72 ➝ 11/76 C                               ➝04/76                               SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/76                               SVB13825                13x825

  280 (114.060)                            M 110.921 118            06/72 ➝ 11/76 C                                                                       SVB131300              13x1300

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13780                13x780

  280 E (114.062)                         M 110.981 136            06/72 ➝ 11/76 C                                                                       SVB131300              13x1300

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13780                13x780

  /8 (W115)
200                                            M 115.923, M 115.926 70              01/68 ➝ 01/77 C                               ➝01/76                               SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/68                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             01/69➝01/76                         SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/76                               SVB13750                13x750

  200 (115.015)                            M 115.923, M 115.926 63              01/68 ➝ 01/77 C                               ➝01/76                               SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/68                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             01/69➝01/76                         SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/76                               SVB13750                13x750

  200 D (115.115)                        OM 615.913 40              01/68 ➝ 01/77 D                             ➝01/76                               SVB10940                10x940

  220 (115.010)                            M 115.924 66              01/68 ➝ 07/73 C                               06/68➝                               SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 D                             01/69➝                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             06/68➝12/68                         SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                              06/68➝                               SVB13750                13x750

                                                    M 115.920 77              01/68 ➝ 07/73 C                               06/68➝                               SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 D                             01/69➝                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             06/68➝12/68                         SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                              06/68➝                               SVB13750                13x750
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

.../8 (W115)
  220 D (115.110)                        OM 615.912 44              01/68 ➝ 01/77 C                               ➝01/76                               SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/68                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             01/69➝01/76                         SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/76                               SVB13750                13x750

  230.4 (115.017)                         M 115.951 81              08/73 ➝ 12/76 D                             ➝01/76                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/76                               SVB13750                13x750

  240 D (115.117)                        OM 616.916 48              08/73 ➝ 01/77 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  240 D 3.0 (115.114)                  OM 617.910 59              08/74 ➝ 11/76 D                             ➝01/76                               SVB10975                10x975

  /8 Coupe (W114)
250 C (114.021)                        M 114.920 96              04/69 ➝ 06/72 C                                                                       SVB131325              13x1325

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/70                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  250 C 2.8 (114.023)                  M 130.923 96              06/72 ➝ 11/76 C                               ➝04/76                               SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/76                               SVB13825                13x825

  250 CE (114.022)                      M 114.980 110            04/69 ➝ 04/72 C                                                                       SVB131325              13x1325

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/70                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  280 C (114.073)                        M 110.921 118            06/72 ➝ 02/77 C                               ➝10/76                               SVB131300              13x1300

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/76                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/76                               SVB13780                13x780

  280 CE (114.072)                      M 110.981 136            06/72 ➝ 01/77 C                                                                       SVB131300              13x1300

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13780                13x780

  100 Box (631)
D (631.332, 631.342)                OM 616.963 53              02/88 ➝ 05/92 D                                                                     SVB131015              13x1015

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13710                13x710

                                                    55              12/90 ➝ 02/96 D                                                                     SVB131015              13x1015

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13710                13x710

  100 Bus (631)
D                                                OM 616 41              12/90 ➝ 12/94 D                                                                     SVB131015              13x1015

                                                                                 P                              For OE 0089972392                 SVB13655                13x655

                                                                                 P                              For Oe 0089976692                 SVB13710                13x710

  D (631.333, 631.343,                OM 616.963 53              02/88 ➝ 05/92 D                                                                     SVB131015              13x1015

  631.334, 631.344)                                                  P                              For OE 0089972392                 SVB13655                13x655

                                                                                 P                              For Oe 0089976692                 SVB13710                13x710

                                                    OM 616, OM 616.963 55              12/90 ➝ 02/96 D                                                                     SVB131015              13x1015

                                                                                 P                              For OE 0089972392                 SVB13655                13x655

                                                                                 P                              For Oe 0089976692                 SVB13710                13x710

  100 Flatbed / Chassis (631)
D (631.340)                               OM 616.963 55              12/90 ➝ 02/96 D                                                                     SVB131015              13x1015

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13710                13x710

                                                    53              02/88 ➝ 05/92 D                                                                     SVB131015              13x1015

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13710                13x710

  190 (W201)
2.0 (201.022)                             M 102.921 66              10/82 ➝ 10/84 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/84➝                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/84➝                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/84➝                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...190 (W201)
  2.0 (201.023)                             M 102.924 75              01/86 ➝ 05/90 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                    77              09/84 ➝ 05/90 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1980R6             6PK1980

  D 2.0 (201.122)                         OM 601.911 53              08/83 ➝ 08/89 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    55              08/89 ➝ 08/93 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  D 2.5 (201.126)                         OM 602.911 66              04/85 ➝ 08/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                    69              08/89 ➝ 08/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  E 1.8 (201.018)                          M 102.910 80              04/90 ➝ 08/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

  E 2.0                                          M 102.962 87              01/85 ➝ 08/93 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                    93              10/82 ➝ 06/93 C                               ➝08/84                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/84➝                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/84➝                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/84➝                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/84                               SVB13750                13x750

  E 2.0 (201.024)                          M 102.961, M 102.962 83              02/85 ➝ 12/86 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                    M 102.962 85              02/85 ➝ 12/86 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                    M 102.961, M 102.962 90              10/82 ➝ 06/93 C                               ➝08/84                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/84➝                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/84➝                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/84➝                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/84                               SVB13750                13x750

  E 2.3                                          M 102.985 97              09/86 ➝ 08/91 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1980R6             6PK1980

  E 2.3 (201.028)                          M 102.985 100            10/86 ➝ 08/93 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1980R6             6PK1980

  E 2.3-16                                     M 102.983 125            09/85 ➝ 12/87 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                    130            09/85 ➝ 08/88 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

  E 2.3-16 (201.034)                    M 102.983 136            04/84 ➝ 01/87 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

  E 2.5-16                                     M 102.991 143            03/89 ➝ 08/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                    M 102.990 150            09/88 ➝ 08/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

  E 2.6                                          M 103.942 122            09/86 ➝ 12/89 D                             A/C(-), 03/87➝                       MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-), 03/87➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+), 03/87➝             MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  E 2.6 (201.029)                          M 103.942 118            09/86 ➝ 08/93 D                             A/C(-), 03/87➝                       MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-), 03/87➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+), 03/87➝             MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  E Evolution II 2.5                       M 102.992 173            05/90 ➝ 08/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...190 (W201)
  Turbo-D 2.5 (201.128)               OM 602.961 90              02/88 ➝ 08/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                    93              02/88 ➝ 08/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  A-CLASS (W168)
A 140 (168.031)                        M 166.960 60              01/01 ➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

  A 140 (168.031, 168.131)         M 166.940 60              07/97 ➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

  A 160 (168.033, 168.133)         M 166.960 75              07/97 ➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

  A 160 CDI (168.006)                  OM 668.940 55              02/01 ➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1263R5             5PK1263

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R5             5PK1725

  A 160 CDI (168.007)                  OM 668.941 44              07/98 ➝ 02/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R5             5PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R5             5PK1725

  A 170 CDI (168.008)                  OM 668.940 66              07/98 ➝ 02/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R5             5PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R5             5PK1725

  A 170 CDI (168.009, 168.109)   OM 668.942 70              02/01 ➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1263R5             5PK1263

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R5             5PK1725

  A 190 (168.032, 168.132)         M 166.990 92              03/99 ➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

  A 210 (168.035, 168.135)         M 166.995 103            03/02 ➝ 08/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

  A-CLASS (W169)
A 150 (169.031, 169.331)         M 266.920 70              09/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1765R5             5PK1765

  A 160 CDI (169.006, 169.306)   OM 640.942 60              09/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1745R5             5PK1745

  A 170 (169.032, 169.332)         M 266.940 85              09/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1765R5             5PK1765

  A 180 CDI (169.007, 169.307)   OM 640.940 80              09/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1745R5             5PK1745

  A 200 (169.033, 169.333)         M 266.960 100            09/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1765R5             5PK1765

  A 200 CDI (169.008, 169.308)   OM 640.941 103            09/04 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1745R5             5PK1745

  A 200 TURBO                            M 266.980 142            09/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1300R5             5PK1300

 (169.034, 169.334)                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1765R5             5PK1765

  B-CLASS (W245)
B 150 (245.231)                        M 266.920 70              03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1765R5             5PK1765

  B 170 (245.232)                        M 266.940 85              03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1765R5             5PK1765

  B 180 CDI (245.207)                  OM 640.940 80              03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1745R5             5PK1745

  B 200 (245.233)                        M 266.960 100            03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1765R5             5PK1765

  B 200 CDI (245.208)                  OM 640.941 103            03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1745R5             5PK1745

  B 200 TURBO (245.234)            M 266.980 142            03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1765R5             5PK1765

  C CLASS (W204)
C 63 AMG                                  M 156.985 336            02/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  C 180 Kompressor (204.046)    M 271.952 115            01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  C 200 CDI (204.007)                  OM 646.811 100            01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  C 200 Kompressor (204.041)    M 271.950 135            01/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  C 220 CDI (204.008)                  OM 646.811 125            01/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  C 230 (204.052)                        M 272.921 150            01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  C 230 4-matic (204.085)           150            07/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  C 280 (204.054)                        M 272.947 170            01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  C 280 4-matic (204.081)           M 272.947 170            07/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  C 320 CDI (204.022)                  OM 642.960 165            01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  C 320 CDI 4-matic (204.089)     OM 642.961 165            07/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  C 350 (204.056)                        M 272.962 200            01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  C 350 4-matic (204.087)           200            07/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

  C CLASS T-Model (S204)
C 63 AMG                                  M 156.985 336            02/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  C 180 Kompressor                     M 271.952 115            08/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  C 200 CDI                                  OM 646.811 100            08/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  C 200 Kompressor                     M 271.950 135            08/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  C 220 CDI                                  OM 646.811 125            08/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  C 230                                         150            08/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  C 280                                         M 272.947 170            08/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  C 320 CDI                                  OM 642.960 165            08/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  C 320 CDI 4-matic                     OM 642.961 165            08/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  C 350                                         200            08/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  CABRIOLET (A124)
300 CE-24 (124.061)                 M 104.980 162            04/92 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Cat(-),                  MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 009076                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Cat(-),                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 009077➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Cat(+),                 MVB2350R6             6PK2350

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 009076                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Cat(+),                 MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 009077➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Cat(+),                MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 042811➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Cat(-),                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 009076                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Cat(-),                 MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 009077➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Cat(+),                 MVB2450R6             6PK2450

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 009076                                                    

  C-CLASS (W202)
C 43 AMG (202.033)                  M 113.944 225            08/97 ➝ 05/00 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  C 180 (202.018)                        M 111.920, M 111.921 90              03/93 ➝ 05/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/95                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-), 01/96➝            MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-), 01/96➝            MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                    M 111.921 89              11/94 ➝ 05/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/95                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-), 01/96➝            MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-), 01/96➝            MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  C 200 (202.020)                        M 111.941, M 111.945 100            01/94 ➝ 05/00 D                             Eng. M111945, A/C(-), RHA (-),    MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                                                   01/96➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M111945, A/C(-), RHA (+)    MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M111945, A/C(+), RHA (-),   MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                                                                                   01/96➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M111945, A/C(+), RHA (+)   MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  C 200 CDI (202.134)                  OM 611.960 75              03/98 ➝ 05/00 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB2240R6             6PK2240

  C 200 D (202.120)                     OM 601.913 55              03/93 ➝ 05/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/95                       MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/95                      MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  C 200 D (202.122)                     OM 604.915 65              10/96 ➝ 05/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2120R6             6PK2120
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...C-CLASS (W202)
  C 200 Kompressor (202.025)    M 111.944 132            10/95 ➝ 05/00 C                                                                       MVB1325R6             6PK1325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                    141            11/96 ➝ 05/00 C                                                                       MVB1325R6             6PK1325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  C 220 (202.022)                        M 111.961 110            03/93 ➝ 05/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/95                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-), 01/96➝02/96     MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-), 01/96➝02/96     MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+), ➝02/96           MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  C 220 CDI (202.133)                  OM 611.960 92              09/97 ➝ 05/00 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB2240R6             6PK2240

  C 220 D (202.121)                     OM 604.910 70              08/93 ➝ 05/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/98                       MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/98                      MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  C 230 (202.023)                        M 111.974 110            06/96 ➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  C 230 Kompressor (202.024)    M 111.975 142            10/95 ➝ 05/00 D                                                                     MVB1325R6             6PK1325

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  C 240 (202.026)                        M 112.910 125            06/97 ➝ 05/00 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  C 250 D (202.125)                     OM 605.910 83              05/93 ➝ 05/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/95                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/95                      MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  C 250 Turbo-D (202.128)           OM 605.960 110            10/95 ➝ 05/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  C 280 (202.028)                        M 104.941 142            05/93 ➝ 05/00 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝10/97,              MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 034966                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                                                                                   AUTO, RHA (-), ➝10/97,                                            
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 034967➝075764                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                                                   AUTO, RHA (-), ➝10/97,                                            
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 075765➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, RHA (+), ➝10/97,    MVB2125R6             6PK2125

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 004059➝006600                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, RHA (+), ➝10/97,    MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 006601➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝10/97,             MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 034966                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2250R6             6PK2250

                                                                                                                   AUTO, RHA (-), ➝10/97,                                            
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 034967➝075764                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                                                   AUTO, RHA (+), ➝10/97,                                            
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 075765➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, RHA (+), ➝10/97,   MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 004059➝006600                                            
  C 280 (202.029)                        M 112.920 145            06/97 ➝ 05/00 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2390R6             6PK2390
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

  C-CLASS (W203)
C 30 CDI AMG (203.018)           OM 612.990 170            01/03 ➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  C 55 AMG (203.076)                  M 113.988 270            02/04 ➝ D                             ➝11/07                               MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  C 180 (203.035)                        M 111.951 95              10/00 ➝ 05/02 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB2125R6             6PK2125

  C 180 Kompressor (203.046)    M 271.946 105            05/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  C 200 CDI (203.004)                  OM 611.962 85              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  C 200 CDI (203.007)                  OM 646.962 90              04/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/08                       MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/08                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  C 200 CGI Kompressor             M 271.942 125            07/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/05                       MVB2315R7             7PK2315

  (203.043)                                                                D                             A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  C 200 Kompressor (203.042)    M 271.940 120            05/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/07                       MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/07                      MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  C 200 Kompressor (203.045)    M 111.955 120            05/00 ➝ 05/02 C                                                                       MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  C 220 CDI (203.006)                  OM 611.962 105            05/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  C 220 CDI (203.008)                  OM 646.963 110            02/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  C 230 (203.052)                        M 272.920 150            01/05 ➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  C 230 Kompressor (203.040)    M 271.948 141            02/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  C 240 (203.061)                        M 112.912 125            05/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/03,                      MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. F410068                                                       
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/03➝07/05,               MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                                                   Ch. F410069➝                                                        
  C 240 4-matic (203.081)           M 112.916 125            07/02 ➝ D                             ➝04/03, ➝ Ch. R108312           MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             03/03➝07/05, Ch. R108313➝     MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  C 270 CDI (203.016)                  OM 612.962 125            12/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/04                       MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/04                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  C 280 (203.054)                        M 272.940 170            01/05 ➝ D                             ➝11/07                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  C 280 4-matic (203.092)           M 272.941 170            01/05 ➝ D                             ➝11/07                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  C 320 (203.064)                        M 112.946 160            05/00 ➝ D                             ➝04/03, ➝ Ch. R108312           MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             02/03➝08/05, Ch. R108313➝     MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  C 320 4-matic (203.084)           M 112.953 160            07/02 ➝ D                             ➝04/03, ➝ Ch. R108312           MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             03/03➝07/05, Ch. R108313➝     MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  C 320 CDI (203.020)                  OM 642.910 165            01/05 ➝ D                             ➝11/07                               MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  C 350 (203.056)                        M 272.960 200            01/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  C 350 4-matic (203.087)           M 272.970 200            01/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  C-CLASS Coupe (CL203)
C 30 CDI AMG (203.718)           OM 612.990 170            09/02 ➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  C 160 Kompressor (203.730)    M 271.921 90              05/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  C 180 (203.735)                        M 111.951 95              03/01 ➝ 05/02 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB2125R6             6PK2125

  C 180 Kompressor (203.746)    M 271.946 105            05/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  C 200 CDI (203.707)                  OM 646.962 90              07/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/08                       MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/08                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  C 200 CGI Kompressor             M 271.942 125            07/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/05                       MVB2315R7             7PK2315

  (203.743)                                                                D                             A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB2418R7             7PK2418
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...C-CLASS Coupe (CL203)
  C 200 Kompressor (203.742)    M 271.940 120            05/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/07                       MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/07                      MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  C 200 Kompressor (203.745)    M 111.955 120            03/01 ➝ 05/02 C                                                                       MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  C 220 CDI (203.706)                  OM 611.962 105            03/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  C 220 CDI (203.708)                  OM 646.963 110            02/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  C 230 (203.752)                        M 272.920 150            01/05 ➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  C 230 Kompressor (203.740)    M 271.948 141            05/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  C 230 Kompressor (203.747)    M 111.981 145            03/01 ➝ 05/02 D                                                                     MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  C 320 (203.764)                        M 112.946 160            09/02 ➝ D                             ➝04/03, ➝ Ch. R108312           MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             02/03➝08/05, Ch. R108313➝     MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  C 350 (203.756)                        M 272.960 200            01/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  C-CLASS Estate (S202)
C 43 AMG (202.093)                  M 113.944 225            08/97 ➝ 03/01 D                             ➝10/00                               MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  C 180 T (202.078)                     M 111.920, M 111.921 90              06/96 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  C 180 T (202.081)                     M 111.952 95              09/00 ➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-), ➝10/00            MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+), ➝10/00            MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-), ➝10/00            MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+), ➝10/00           MVB2125R6             6PK2125

  C 200 T (202.080)                     M 111.941, M 111.945 100            06/96 ➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+), 08/97➝10/00     MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-), ➝10/00            MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M111945, A/C(-), RHA (-),    MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                                                   ➝10/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M111945, A/C(+), RHA (+),   MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                                                                                   ➝10/00                                                                
  C 200 T CDI (202.194)               OM 611.960 75              03/98 ➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-), ➝10/00            MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+), ➝10/00            MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-), ➝10/00            MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+), ➝10/00           MVB2240R6             6PK2240

  C 200 T D (202.180)                  OM 604.915 65              10/96 ➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/00                       MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/00                      MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  C 200 T Kompressor                 M 111.956 120            09/00 ➝ 03/01 C                               ➝10/00                               MVB1352R6             6PK1352

  (202.087)                                                                D                             A/C(-), RHA (-), ➝10/00            MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+), ➝10/00            MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-), ➝10/00            MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+), ➝10/00           MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  C 200 T Kompressor (202.082) M 111.944 141            11/96 ➝ 03/01 C                               ➝10/00                               MVB1325R6             6PK1325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-), ➝10/00            MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+), ➝10/00            MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-), ➝10/00            MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+), ➝10/00           MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  C 220 T CDI (202.193)               OM 611.960 92              09/97 ➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-), ➝10/00            MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+), ➝10/00            MVB2160R6             6PK2160

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-), ➝10/00            MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+), ➝10/00           MVB2240R6             6PK2240

  C 220 T D (202.182)                  OM 604.910 70              06/96 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  C 230 T (202.083)                     M 111.974 110            06/96 ➝ 06/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135
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...C-CLASS Estate (S202)
  C 230 T Kompressor (202.085) M 111.975 142            06/97 ➝ 09/00 D                             ➝05/00                               MVB1325R6             6PK1325

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (-), ➝05/00            MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (+), ➝05/00            MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (-), ➝05/00            MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (+), ➝05/00           MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  C 240 T (202.086)                     M 112.910 125            06/97 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  C 240 T (202.088)                     M 112.915 125            09/00 ➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/00                       MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/00                      MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  C 250 T Turbo-D (202.188)        OM 605.960 110            06/96 ➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/00                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/00                      MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  C 280 T (202.089)                     M 112.920 145            06/97 ➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/00                      MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  C-CLASS T-Model (S203)
C 30 CDI AMG (203.218)           OM 612.990 170            01/03 ➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  C 55 AMG (203.276)                  M 113.988 270            02/04 ➝ D                             ➝11/07                               MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  C 180 (203.235)                        M 111.951 95              03/01 ➝ 05/02 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB2125R6             6PK2125

  C 180 Kompressor (203.246)    M 271.946 105            05/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  C 200 CDI (203.204)                  OM 611.962 85              03/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  C 200 CDI (203.207)                  OM 646.962 90              04/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/08                       MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/08                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  C 200 CGI Kompressor             M 271.942 125            07/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/05                       MVB2315R7             7PK2315

  (203.243)                                                                D                             A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  C 200 Kompressor (203.242)    M 271.940 120            05/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/07                       MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/07                      MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  C 200 Kompressor (203.245)    M 111.955 120            03/01 ➝ 05/02 C                                                                       MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  C 220 CDI (203.206)                  OM 611.962 105            03/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  C 220 CDI (203.208)                  OM 646.963 110            02/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  C 230 (203.252)                        M 272.920 150            01/05 ➝ D                             ➝01/08                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  C 230 Kompressor (203.240)    M 271.948 141            02/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  C 240 (203.261)                        M 112.912 125            03/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/03,                      MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. F410068                                                       
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/03➝07/05,               MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                                                   Ch. F410069➝                                                        
  C 240 4-matic (203.281)           M 112.916 125            07/02 ➝ D                             ➝04/03, ➝ Ch. R108312           MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             03/03➝07/05, Ch. R108313➝     MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  C 270 CDI (203.216)                  OM 612.962 125            03/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/04                       MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/04                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  C 280 (203.254)                        M 272.940 170            01/05 ➝ D                             ➝11/07                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  C 280 4-matic (203.292)           M 272.941 170            01/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  C 320 (203.264)                        M 112.946 160            03/01 ➝ D                             ➝04/03, ➝ Ch. R108312           MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             02/03➝08/05, Ch. R108313➝     MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  C 320 4-matic (203.284)           M 112.953 160            07/02 ➝ D                             ➝04/03, ➝ Ch. R108312           MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             03/03➝07/05, Ch. R108313➝     MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  C 320 CDI (203.220)                  OM 642.910 165            06/05 ➝ D                             ➝11/07                               MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  C 350 (203.256)                        M 272.960 200            01/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  C 350 4-matic (203.287)           M 272.970 200            01/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403
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  CLK (C208)
200 (208.335)                            M 111.941, M 111.945 100            06/97 ➝ 06/02 D                             Eng. M111945, A/C(-), RHA (-),    MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                                                   ➝05/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M111945, A/C(-), RHA (+),   MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                                                   ➝05/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M111945, A/C(+), RHA (-),   MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                                                                                   ➝05/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M111945, A/C(+), RHA (+),   MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                                                                                   ➝05/00                                                                
  200 Kompressor (208.344)       M 111.956 120            06/00 ➝ 06/02 D                                                                     MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  200 Kompressor (208.345)       M 111.944 141            06/97 ➝ 06/00 D                                                                     MVB1325R6             6PK1325

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  230 Kompressor (208.347)       M 111.973, M 111.975 142            06/97 ➝ 06/00 D                             Eng. M111975                        MVB1325R6             6PK1325

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 P                              Eng. M111975, A/C(-), RHA (-)    MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 P                              Eng. M111975, A/C(-), RHA (+)    MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 P                              Eng. M111975, A/C(+), RHA (+)   MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  230 Kompressor (208.348)       M 111.982 145            06/00 ➝ 06/02 D                                                                     MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  320 (208.365)                            M 112.940 160            06/97 ➝ 06/02 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  430 (208.370)                            M 113.943 205            07/98 ➝ 06/02 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  CLK (C209)
55 AMG (209.376)                     M 113.987 270            09/02 ➝ D                             ➝05/06                               MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  63 AMG (209.377)                     M 156.982 354            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  200 CGI  (209.343)                    M 271.942 125            07/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  200 Kompressor                        135            10/06 ➝ D                             05/07➝                               MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  200 Kompressor (209.342)       M 271.940 120            09/02 ➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  220 CDI (209.308)                     OM 646.963 110            01/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 05/05➝                       MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/05➝                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  240 (209.361)                            M 112.912 125            06/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                                                   ➝03/03, ➝ Ch. F050740,                                           
                                                                                                                   T001363                                                               
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                                                   03/03➝07/05, Ch. F050741,                                        
                                                                                                                   T001364➝                                                            
  270 CDI (209.316)                     OM 612.962, OM 612.967 125            10/02 ➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  280 (209.354)                            M 272.940 170            01/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  320 (209.365)                            M 112.955 160            06/02 ➝ D                             ➝03/03, ➝ Ch. F050740,           MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                                                   T001363                                                               
                                                                                 D                             03/03➝07/05, Ch. F050741,       MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                                                   T001364➝                                                            
  320 CDI (209.320)                     OM 642.910 165            01/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  350 (209.356)                            M 272.960 200            01/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  500                                            M 273.965 285            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  500 (209.375)                            M 113.968 225            06/02 ➝ D                             ➝05/06                               MVB2380R6             6PK2380
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  CLK Convertible (A208)
200 (208.435)                            M 111.941, M 111.945 100            03/98 ➝ 03/02 D                             Eng. M111945, A/C(-), RHA (-),    MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                                                   ➝05/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M111945, A/C(-), RHA (+),   MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                                                   ➝05/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M111945, A/C(+), RHA (-),   MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                                                                                   ➝05/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M111945, A/C(+), RHA (+),   MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                                                                                   ➝05/00                                                                
  200 Kompressor (208.444)       M 111.956 120            06/00 ➝ 03/02 D                                                                     MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  200 Kompressor (208.445)       M 111.944 141            03/98 ➝ 06/00 D                                                                     MVB1325R6             6PK1325

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  230 Kompressor (208.447)       M 111.973, M 111.975 142            03/98 ➝ 06/00 D                             Eng. M111975                        MVB1325R6             6PK1325

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 P                              Eng. M111975, A/C(-), RHA (-)    MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 P                              Eng. M111975, A/C(-), RHA (+)    MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 P                              Eng. M111975, A/C(+), RHA (+)   MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  230 Kompressor (208.448)       M 111.982 145            06/00 ➝ 03/02 D                                                                     MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (-)                       MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (+)                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  320 (208.465)                            M 112.940 160            03/98 ➝ 03/02 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  430 (208.470)                            M 113.943 205            09/98 ➝ 03/02 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  CLK Convertible (A209)
55 AMG (209.476)                     M 113.987 270            02/03 ➝ D                             ➝05/06                               MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  63 AMG (209.477)                     M 156.982 354            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  200 CGI (209.443)                     M 271.942 125            07/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  200 Kompressor                        135            10/06 ➝ D                             05/07➝                               MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  200 Kompressor (209.442)       M 271.940 120            02/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  240 (209.461)                            M 112.912 125            02/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                                                   ➝03/03, ➝ Ch. F050740,                                           
                                                                                                                   T001363                                                               
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05, Ch. F050741,     MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                                                   T001364➝                                                            
  280 (209.454)                            M 272.940 170            01/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  320 (209.465)                            M 112.955 160            02/03 ➝ D                             ➝03/03, ➝ Ch. F050740,           MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                                                   T001363                                                               
                                                                                 D                             ➝07/05, Ch. F050741,              MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                                                   T001364➝                                                            
  320 CDI                                     OM 642.910 165            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  350 (209.456)                            M 272.960 200            01/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  500                                            285            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  500 (209.475)                            M 113.968 225            02/03 ➝ D                             ➝05/06                               MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  CLS (C219)
320 CDI (219.322)                     OM 642.910 165            01/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  350 (219.356)                            M 272.964 200            10/04 ➝ D                             ➝03/06                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  350 (219.357)                            M 272.985 215            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  500                                            M 273.960 285            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  500 (219.375)                            M 113.967 225            10/04 ➝ D                             ➝03/06                               MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  CLS 55 AMG (219.376)             M 113.990 350            01/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2450R6             6PK2450

  CLS 63 AMG                              M 156.983 378            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2350R6             6PK2350
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  COUPE (C123)
230 C (123.043)                        M 115.954 80              05/77 ➝ 04/80 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 063338                    SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 063339➝                    SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  230 CE (123.243)                      M 102.980 100            04/80 ➝ 12/85 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  280 C (123.050)                        M 110.923 115            03/77 ➝ 03/80 C                               ➝07/79                               SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝07/79, Eng Nr 018194➝ SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝07/79, Eng Nr 018195➝ SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/79                               SVB13825                13x825

  280 CE                                       M 110.988 130            09/77 ➝ 08/79 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

                                                    136            03/77 ➝ 11/85 C                               ➝02/85                               SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 076808           SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝02/85, Eng Nr 076809➝ SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  COUPE (C124)
220 CE (124.042)                      M 111.960 110            10/92 ➝ 05/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  230 CE (124.043)                      M 102.982 100            03/87 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                    97              03/87 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

  230 CE (124.043) CAT               M 102.982 97              06/89 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

  300 CE                                       M 103.983 138            03/87 ➝ 12/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  300 CE (124.050)                      M 103.983 132            03/87 ➝ 05/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  300 CE-24 (124.051)                 M 104.980 162            09/89 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Cat(-),                 MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 042811➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Cat(-),                  MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 009076                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Cat(+),                 MVB2350R6             6PK2350

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 009076                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Cat(+),                 MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 009077➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Cat(+),                MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 042811➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Cat(-),                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 009076                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Cat(-),                 MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 009077➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Cat(+),                 MVB2450R6             6PK2450

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 009076                                                    
  320 CE (124.052)                      M 104.992 162            10/92 ➝ 05/93 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 072236   MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 072237➝   MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 072236  MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 072237➝   MVB2475R6             6PK2475

  E-CLASS (W124)
E 200 (124.019)                         M 111.940 100            06/93 ➝ 06/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  E 200 D (124.120)                     OM 601.912 55              06/93 ➝ 06/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  E 220 (124.022)                         M 111.960 110            06/93 ➝ 06/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  E 250 D (124.126, 124.129)      OM 605.911 83              07/93 ➝ 06/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...E-CLASS (W124)
  E 250 Turbo-D (124.128)           OM 602.962 93              06/93 ➝ 06/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  E 280 (124.028)                         M 104.942 145            06/93 ➝ 06/95 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 048696   MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 048697➝   MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 048696  MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Eng Nr 005790➝    MVB2475R6             6PK2475

  E 280 long (124.029)                 M 104.942 142            06/93 ➝ 06/95 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 048696   MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 048697➝   MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 048696  MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Eng Nr 005790➝    MVB2475R6             6PK2475

  E 300 4-matic (124.230)            M 103.985 132            06/93 ➝ 06/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2250R6             6PK2250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  E 300 D (124.131)                     OM 606.910 100            07/93 ➝ 06/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  E 300 Turbo-D (124.133)           OM 603.960 108            06/93 ➝ 06/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  E 300 Turbo-D 4-matic              OM 603.963 108            06/93 ➝ 06/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  (124.333)                                                                D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  E 320 (124.032)                         M 104.992 162            06/93 ➝ 06/95 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 072236   MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO,                         MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 072237➝102820                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 102821➝   MVB2350R6             6PK2350

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 102821➝   MVB2450R6             6PK2450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 004356   MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN,                         MVB2475R6             6PK2475

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 004357➝005602                                            
  E 420 (124.034)                         M 119.975 205            06/93 ➝ 06/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2540R6             6PK2540

  E 500 (124.036)                         M 119.974 235            06/93 ➝ 06/95 D                             AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 005781           MVB2460R8             8PK2460

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, Eng Nr 005782➝            MVB2540R6             6PK2540

  E-CLASS (W210)
E 50 AMG (210.072)                  M 119.985 (AMG 5.0) 255            02/96 ➝ 08/97 D                             A/C(+), 09/96➝                      MVB2510R6             6PK2510

  E 55 AMG (210.074)                  M 113.980 260            08/97 ➝ 03/02 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E 55 AMG 4-matic (210.083)     M 113.980 260            03/01 ➝ 03/02 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E 200 (210.035)                         M 111.942 100            06/95 ➝ 08/00 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  E 200 CDI (210.007)                  OM 611.961 75              06/98 ➝ 03/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                    85              07/99 ➝ 03/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  E 200 D (210.003)                     OM 604.917 65              01/96 ➝ 03/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/00                       MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/00                      MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  E 200 Kompressor (210.045)    M 111.947 137            06/97 ➝ 03/02 D                             ➝07/00                               MVB1325R6             6PK1325

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (-), ➝07/00            MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (+), ➝07/00            MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (-), ➝07/00            MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (+), ➝07/00           MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  E 200 Kompressor (210.048)    M 111.957 120            08/00 ➝ 03/02 D                                                                     MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  E 220 CDI (210.006)                  OM 611.961 92              06/98 ➝ 07/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                    105            07/99 ➝ 03/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  E 220 D                                      OM 604.912 55              05/96 ➝ 03/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/98                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/98                      MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  E 220 D (210.004)                     OM 604.912 70              06/95 ➝ 07/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/98                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/98                      MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  E 230 (210.037)                         M 111.970 110            06/95 ➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

M
E

R
C

E
D

E
S

-B
E

N
Z

kW

435

343-500 apps 3_Proof  03/11/2009  14:25  Page 435



...MERCEDES-BENZ

...E-CLASS (W210)
  E 240 (210.061)                         M 112.911 125            06/97 ➝ 08/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E 240 (210.062)                         M 112.914 125            08/00 ➝ 03/02 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E 250 D (210.010)                     OM 605.912 83              06/95 ➝ 07/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  E 250 Turbo-D (210.015)           OM 605.962 110            06/97 ➝ 07/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  E 270 CDI (210.016)                  OM 612.961 125            07/99 ➝ 03/02 D                                                                     MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  E 280 (210.053)                         M 104.945 142            01/96 ➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/96                       MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/96                      MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  E 280 (210.063)                         M 112.921 150            12/96 ➝ 03/02 D                             A/C(-), 04/97➝                       MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/97➝                      MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E 280 4-matic (210.081)            M 112.921 150            12/96 ➝ 03/02 D                             A/C(-), 04/97➝                       MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/97➝                      MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E 290 Turbo-D (210.017)           OM 602.982 95              03/96 ➝ 07/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  E 300 D (210.020)                     OM 606.912 100            06/95 ➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  E 300 Turbo-D (210.025)           OM 606.962 130            12/96 ➝ 07/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2125R6             6PK2125

  E 320 (210.055)                         M 104.992 162            06/95 ➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝07/96,              MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 072236                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝07/96,              MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 072237➝102820                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝07/96,               MVB2350R6             6PK2350

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 005603➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝07/96,             MVB2475R6             6PK2475

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 072237➝102820                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝07/96,             MVB2450R6             6PK2450

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 102821➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝07/96,              MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 004356                                                    
  E 320 (210.065)                         M 112.941 165            06/97 ➝ 03/02 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E 320 4-matic (210.082)            M 112.941 165            06/97 ➝ 03/02 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E 320 CDI (210.026)                  OM 613.961 145            07/99 ➝ 03/02 D                                                                     MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  E 420 (210.072)                         M 119.985 205            01/96 ➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2510R6             6PK2510

  E 430 (210.070)                         M 113.940 205            06/97 ➝ 03/02 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E 430 4-matic (210.083)            M 113.940 205            05/99 ➝ 03/02 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E-CLASS (W211)
E 55 AMG Kompressor              M 113.990 350            10/02 ➝ D                             ➝07/06                               MVB2450R6             6PK2450

(211.076)
  E 63 AMG (211.077)                  M 156.983 378            03/06 ➝ D                             08/06➝                               MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  E 200 CDI (211.004)                  OM 646.951 75              07/02 ➝ D                             11/02➝07/06                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                    90              07/02 ➝ D                             11/02➝07/06                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  E 200 CDI (211.007)                  OM 646.820 100            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  E 200 CGI                                  M 271.946 125            11/02 ➝ D                             ➝07/06                               MVB2315R7             7PK2315

  E 200 Kompressor (211.041)    135            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  E 200 Kompressor (211.042)    M 271.941 120            11/02 ➝ D                             ➝07/06                               MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             02/04➝                               MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  E 220 CDI (211.006)                  OM 646.961 110            03/02 ➝ D                             ➝07/03, ➝ Ch. A348117,          MVB2250R6             6PK2250

                                                                                                                   X109211                                                               
                                                                                 D                             07/03➝07/06, Ch. A348118,       MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   X109212➝                                                            
                                                    100            03/02 ➝ D                             11/05➝                               MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  E 220 CDI (211.008)                  OM 646.821 125            04/06 ➝ D                             Ch. A348118, X109212➝           MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  E 230                                         150            09/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  E 240 (211.061)                         M 112.913, M 112.917 130            03/02 ➝ D                             ➝11/02, ➝ Ch. X095168           MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             09/02➝07/05, Ch. X095169➝     MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  E 240 4-matic (211.080)            M 112.917 130            03/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/05, Ch. X095169➝            MVB2380R6             6PK2380
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...E-CLASS (W211)
  E 270 CDI (211.016)                  OM 647.961 130            03/02 ➝ D                             ➝07/03, ➝ Ch. A348118,          MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   X109212                                                               
                                                                                 D                             07/03➝07/05, Ch. A348119,       MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   X109213➝                                                            
  E 280 (211.054)                         M 272.943 170            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  E 280 4-matic (211.092)            M 272.943 170            01/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  E 280 CDI (211.020)                  OM 642.920 140            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  E 280 CDI 4-matic                      OM 642.921 140            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  E 320 (211.065)                         M 112.949 165            03/02 ➝ D                             ➝11/02, ➝ Ch. X095168           MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             09/02➝07/04, Ch. X095169➝     MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  E 320 4-matic (211.082)            M 112.954 165            03/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/04, Ch. A135822➝            MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  E 320 CDI (211.022)                  OM 642.920 165            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  E 320 CDI (211.026)                  OM 648.961 150            11/02 ➝ D                             ➝07/05, ➝ Ch. A135822,          MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   X097253                                                               
                                                                                 D                             ➝07/05, Ch. A135823,              MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                                                   X097254➝                                                            
  E 320 CDI 4-matic                      OM 642.910 165            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  E 350 (211.056)                         M 272.964 200            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  E 350 4-matic (211.087)            M 272.964, M 272.972 200            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  E 350 CGI                                  M 272.985 215            09/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  E 400 CDI (211.028)                  OM 628.961 191            02/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB2271R7             7PK2271

  E 500 (211.070)                         M 113.967 225            03/02 ➝ D                             ➝11/02, ➝ Ch. X095168           MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             09/02➝06/05, Ch. X095169➝     MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  E 500 (211.072)                         M 273.960 285            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  E 500 4-matic (211.083)            M 113.969 225            10/03 ➝ D                             ➝06/05, Ch. X095169➝            MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  E 500 4-matic (211.090)            M 273.962 285            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  E200 NGT                                  M 271.941 120            03/04 ➝ D                             ➝07/06                               MVB2315R7             7PK2315

  E-CLASS Convertible (A124)
E 200 (124.060)                         M 111.940 100            06/93 ➝ 03/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/96                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/96                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  E 220 (124.062)                         M 111.960 110            06/93 ➝ 03/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/96                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/96                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  E 320 (124.066)                         M 104.992, M 104.995 162            06/93 ➝ 03/98 D                             Eng. M104992,                       MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                                                   A/C(-), AUTO, ➝07/96,                                              
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 072236                                                    
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M104992,                       MVB2350R6             6PK2350

                                                                                                                   A/C(-), AUTO, ➝07/96,                                              
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 102821➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M104992,                       MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                                                   A/C(-), MAN, ➝07/96,                                               
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 004357➝005602                                            
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M104992,                       MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   A/C(+), AUTO, ➝07/96,                                              
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 072236                                                    
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M104992,                       MVB2450R6             6PK2450

                                                                                                                   A/C(+), AUTO, ➝07/96,                                              
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 102821➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M104992,                       MVB2475R6             6PK2475

                                                                                                                   A/C(+), AUTO, ➝07/96,                                              
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 072237➝102820                                            

  E-CLASS Coupe (C124)
E 200 (124.040)                         M 111.940 100            06/93 ➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/96                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/96                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  E 220 (124.042)                         M 111.960 110            06/93 ➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/96                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/96                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...E-CLASS Coupe (C124)
  E 320 (124.052)                         M 104.992 162            06/93 ➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝07/96,              MVB2350R6             6PK2350

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 102821➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝07/96,               MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 004356                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝07/96,               MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 004357➝005602                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝07/96,             MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 072236                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝07/96,             MVB2475R6             6PK2475

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 072237➝102820                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝07/96,             MVB2450R6             6PK2450

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 102821➝                                                     

  E-CLASS Estate (S124)
E 200 T (124.079)                      M 111.940 100            06/93 ➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  E 220 T (124.082)                      M 111.960 110            06/93 ➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  E 250 T D (124.186)                  OM 605.911 83              06/93 ➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/96                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/96                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  E 250 Turbo D                            OM 602.962 93              06/93 ➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/96                       MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/96                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  E 280 T  (124.088)                     M 104.942 142            06/93 ➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝01/96,              MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 048696                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝01/96,              MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 048697➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝01/96,             MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 048696                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝01/96,              MVB2475R6             6PK2475

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 005790➝                                                     
  E 280 T (124.088)                      M 104.942 145            06/93 ➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝01/96,              MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 048696                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝01/96,              MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 048697➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝01/96,             MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 048696                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝01/96,              MVB2475R6             6PK2475

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 005790➝                                                     
  E 300 T 4-matic (124.290)         M 103.985 132            06/93 ➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/96                       MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-), ➝01/96              MVB2250R6             6PK2250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+), ➝01/96             MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  E 300 T D (124.191)                  OM 606.910 100            06/93 ➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/96                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/96                      MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  E 300 T Turbo-D (124.193)        OM 603.960 108            06/93 ➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/96                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/96                      MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  E 300 T Turbo-D 4-matic           OM 603.963 108            06/93 ➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/96                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  (124.393)                                                                D                             A/C(+), ➝01/96                      MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  E 320 T (124.092)                      M 104.992 162            06/93 ➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO,                         MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 072237➝102820                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 004356    MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Eng Nr 005603➝    MVB2350R6             6PK2350

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 072236  MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 102821➝   MVB2450R6             6PK2450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN,                         MVB2475R6             6PK2475

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 004357➝005602                                            

  E-CLASS Estate (S210)
E 55 T AMG (210.274)               M 113.980 260            08/97 ➝ 03/03 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E 55 T AMG 4-matic (210.283)  M 113.980 260            03/01 ➝ 03/03 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E 200 T (210.235)                      M 111.942 100            06/96 ➝ 08/00 D                             A/C(-), RHA (-)                       MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), RHA (+)                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...E-CLASS Estate (S210)
  E 200 T Kompressor (210.245) M 111.947 137            06/97 ➝ 03/03 D                             ➝07/00                               MVB1325R6             6PK1325

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (-), ➝07/00            MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA (+), ➝07/00            MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (-), ➝07/00            MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), RHA (+), ➝07/00           MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  E 200 T Kompressor (210.248) M 111.957 120            08/00 ➝ 03/03 D                                                                     MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  E 220 T CDI (210.206)               OM 611.961 92              06/98 ➝ 07/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                    105            07/99 ➝ 03/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  E 230 T (210.237)                      M 111.970 110            06/96 ➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  E 240 T (210.261)                      M 112.911 125            06/97 ➝ 03/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E 240 T (210.262)                      M 112.914 125            08/00 ➝ 03/03 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E 250 T D (210.210)                  OM 605.912 83              06/96 ➝ 07/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  E 250 T Turbo-D (210.215)        OM 605.962 110            06/97 ➝ 07/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  E 270 T CDI (210.216)               OM 612.961 125            07/99 ➝ 03/03 D                                                                     MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  E 280 T (210.263)                      M 112.921 150            12/96 ➝ 03/03 D                             A/C(-), 04/97➝                       MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/97➝                      MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E 280 T 4-matic (210.281)         M 112.921 150            12/96 ➝ 03/03 D                             A/C(-), 04/97➝                       MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/97➝                      MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E 290 T Turbo-D (210.217)        OM 602.982 95              06/96 ➝ 07/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  E 300 T Turbo-D (210.225)        OM 606.962 130            12/96 ➝ 07/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2125R6             6PK2125

  E 320 T (210.265)                      M 112.941 165            12/96 ➝ 03/03 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E 320 T 4-matic (210.282)         M 112.941 165            12/96 ➝ 03/03 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E 320 T CDI (210.226)               OM 613.961 145            07/99 ➝ 03/03 D                                                                     MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  E 420 T (210.272)                      M 119.985 205            06/96 ➝ 06/97 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2510R6             6PK2510

  E 430 T (210.270)                      M 113.940 205            06/97 ➝ 03/03 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E 430 T 4-matic (210.283)         M 113.940 205            05/99 ➝ 03/03 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  E-CLASS T-Model (S211)
E 55 T AMG Kompressor           M 113.990 350            07/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/06                               MVB2450R6             6PK2450

(211.276)
  E 63 AMG (211.277)                  M 156.983 378            03/06 ➝ D                             08/06➝                               MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  E 200 CDI (211.207)                  OM 646.821 100            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  E 200 Kompressor (211.241)    135            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  E 200 T Kompressor (211.242) M 271.941 120            03/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/06                               MVB2315R7             7PK2315

  E 220 CDI (211.206)                  OM 646.961 100            03/03 ➝ D                             11/05➝                               MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  E 220 T CDI (211.206)               OM 646.961 110            03/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/03, ➝ Ch. A348117,          MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   X109211                                                               
                                                                                 D                             07/03➝07/05, Ch. A348118,       MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   X109212➝                                                            
  E 220 T CDI (211.208)               OM 646.821 125            04/06 ➝ D                             Ch. A348118, X109212➝           MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  E 240 T (211.261)                      M 112.913 130            03/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/05, Ch. X095169➝            MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  E 240 T 4-matic (211.280)         M 112.917 130            07/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/05, Ch. X095169➝            MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  E 270 T CDI (211.216)               OM 647.961 130            03/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/03, ➝ Ch. A348118,          MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   X109212                                                               
                                                                                 D                             07/03➝07/05, Ch. A348119,       MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   X109213➝                                                            
  E 280 T (211.254)                      M 272.943 170            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  E 280 T 4-matic (211.292)         M 272.943 170            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  E 280 T CDI (211.220)               OM 642.920 140            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  E 280 T CDI (211.223)               OM 648.961 130            05/04 ➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  E 280 T CDI 4-matic                   OM 642.921 140            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  E 320 T (211.265)                      M 112.949 165            03/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/04, Ch. A135822➝            MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  E 320 T 4-matic (211.282)         M 112.954 165            07/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/04, Ch. X095169➝            MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  E 320 T CDI (211.222)               OM 642.920 165            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...E-CLASS T-Model (S211)
  E 320 T CDI (211.226)               OM 648.961 150            03/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/05, ➝ Ch. A135822,          MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   X097253                                                               
                                                                                 D                             ➝07/05, Ch. A135823,              MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                                                   X097254➝                                                            
  E 320 T CDI 4-matic                   OM 642.920 165            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  E 350 T (211.256)                      M 272.964, M 272.972 200            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  E 350 T 4-matic (211.287)         M 272.964, M 272.972 200            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  E 500 T (211.270)                      M 113.967 225            10/03 ➝ D                             ➝06/05, Ch. X095169➝            MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  E 500 T (211.272)                      M 273.960 285            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  E 500 T 4-matic (211.283)         M 113.969 225            10/03 ➝ D                             ➝06/05, Ch. X095169➝            MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  E 500 T 4-matic (211.290)         285            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  G-CLASS (W460)
230 G (460,2)                            M 115.973 66              03/79 ➝ 07/93 C                               ➝08/89                               SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/89, ➝ Eng Nr 2762            SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/89, Eng Nr 2763➝            SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/89                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/89                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                    75              02/80 ➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 2762                       SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 2763➝                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13975                13x975

  230 GE (460,2)                          M 102.979, M 102.987 90              05/87 ➝ 08/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

                                                    M 102.981, M 102.987 92              04/82 ➝ 08/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  240 GD (460,3)                          OM 616.936 53              03/79 ➝ 08/87 C                                                                       SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 000007                    SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 000008➝                    SVB131025              13x1025

  250 GD (460,3)                          OM 602.930 62              10/87 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    68              12/88 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  280 GE (460,2)                          M 110.994 110            08/84 ➝ 08/89 C                                                                       SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                             LHD                                    SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             RHA(+)                                SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                    115            11/79 ➝ 08/89 C                                                                       SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                             LHD                                    SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             RHA(+)                                SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  300 GD (460,3)                          OM 617.931 65              12/79 ➝ 12/91 C                               ➝08/89                               SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 000090                    SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             09/89➝, Eng Nr 000091➝         SVB131015              13x1015

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131150              13x1150

  300 GD (460.3)                          OM 603.912 83              03/79 ➝ 07/93 D                             A/C(-), 08/89➝                       MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/89➝                      MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  G-CLASS (W461)
230 GE (461)                             M 102.996, M 102.997 92              06/93 ➝ C                               ➝07/00                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/00                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M102996, A/C(-), PS,         MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                                                   ➝07/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M102996, A/C(+), ➝07/00   MVB2250R6             6PK2250

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/00                               SVB13750                13x750

  230 GE (461.238, 461.239)       M 102.979 90              02/93 ➝ C                               ➝07/00                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/00                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝07/96                  MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/93➝07/96               MVB2250R6             6PK2250

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/00                               SVB13750                13x750
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...G-CLASS (W461)
  250 GD (461)                             OM 602.939 68              02/90 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/96                       MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/96                      MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  290 GD/G 290 D (461.337,       OM 602.942 70              04/92 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/93➝07/00,               MVB2030R6             6PK2030

  461.338)                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 000159                                                        
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 06/93➝07/00,               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                                                   Ch. 000160➝                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/93➝07/00,               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 000159                                                        
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/93➝07/00,               MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                                                                                   Ch. 000160➝                                                         
  G 290 TD (461.335, 461.336)    OM 602.983 88              07/97 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/01                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/01                      MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  G-CLASS (W463)
230 GE (463.224, 463.225)       M 102.989 93              06/90 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  250 GD (463)                             OM 602.931 69              06/90 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/96                       MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/96                      MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  300 GD (463.327, 463.328)       OM 603.931 83              09/89 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/97                       MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/97                      MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  300 GE (463)                             M 103.987 128            06/90 ➝ D                             A/C(-), AUTO, 05/93➝08/97        MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, 05/93➝08/97         MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/93➝08/97               MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  300 GE (463.227, 463.228)       M 103.987 125            06/90 ➝ D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝08/97              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝08/97               MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/97                      MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  350 G Turbo D (463.320,          OM 603.972 100            09/91 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/97,                      MVB2030R6             6PK2030

  463.321)                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 002097                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/97,                      MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 002098➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/97,                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 002097                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/97,                      MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 002098➝                                                     
  G 36 AMG                                  200            01/95 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/98,                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 002383                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/98,                      MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 002384➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/98,                      MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 002383                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/98,                      MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 002384➝                                                     
  G 55 AMG                                  M 113.993 350            06/04 ➝ D                             ➝07/06                               MVB2450R6             6PK2450

  G 55 AMG (463.243, 463.246)  M 113.982 260            04/99 ➝ D                             09/99➝, ➝ Ch. 144225             MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             09/99➝, Ch. 144226➝             MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  G 270 CDI (463.322, 463.323)  OM 612.966 115            10/01 ➝ D                             ➝07/03, Ch. X127404➝            MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  G 300 TD (463.330, 463.331)    OM 606.964 130            08/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/00                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/00                      MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  G 320 (463.232, 463.233)         M 112.945 158            07/97 ➝ D                             ➝08/04, Ch. 144226➝             MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/04                       MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/04, ➝ Ch. 144225    MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  G 320 CDI                                  OM 642.970 165            09/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2040R8             8PK2040

  G 400 CDI (463.332, 463.333)  OM 628.962 184            12/00 ➝ D                             ➝07/06, ➝ Ch. 144225             MVB2271R7             7PK2271

  G 500 (463.247, 463.248,         M 113.962 218            04/98 ➝ D                             ➝07/06, ➝ Ch. 144225             MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  463.249)                                                                 D                             ➝07/06, Ch. 144226➝             MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  G-CLASS Cabrio (W463)
230 GE (463.204)                      M 102.989 93              06/90 ➝ 02/93 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  300 GD (463.307)                      OM 603.931 83              12/90 ➝ 09/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2120R6             6PK2120
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...G-CLASS Cabrio (W463)
  300 GE (463.207)                      M 103.987 125            09/89 ➝ 09/97 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  350 G Turbo-D (463.300)          OM 603.972 100            09/91 ➝ 09/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 002097           MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 002098➝            MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 002097          MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 002098➝           MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  G 300 TD (463.308)                   OM 606.964 130            09/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/00                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/00                      MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  G 320 (463.209)                        M 112.945 158            11/97 ➝ D                             ➝08/04, Ch. 144226➝             MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/04                       MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/04, ➝ Ch. 144225    MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  G 400 CDI (463.309)                 OM 628.962 184            12/00 ➝ D                             ➝07/06, ➝ Ch. 144225             MVB2271R7             7PK2271

  G 500  (463)                              M 113.962 218            04/98 ➝ D                             ➝07/06, ➝ Ch. 144225             MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/06, Ch. 144226➝             MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  GL-CLASS (X164)
GL 320 CDI (164.822)               OM 642.822 165            09/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2040R8             8PK2040

                                                                                 D                             06/08➝                               MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  GL 450                                       M 273.923 250            09/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  GL 500 (164.886)                      M 273.963 285            09/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  KOMBI Estate (S123)
200 T                                         M 102.920 80              11/80 ➝ 11/85 C                               ➝02/85                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/85                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/85                               SVB13750                13x750

  200 T (123.280)                         M 102.939 74              11/80 ➝ 11/85 C                               ➝02/85                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/85                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/85                               SVB13750                13x750

  230 T (123.083)                         M 115.954 80              09/77 ➝ 03/80 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 063338                    SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 063339➝                    SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  230 TE (123.283)                       M 102.980 100            04/80 ➝ 11/85 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  240 T D                                      OM 616.912 48              09/77 ➝ 02/79 C                                                                       SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 912086378               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 912086379➝                SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131150              13x1150

  240 T D (123.183)                     OM 616.912 53              03/79 ➝ 12/85 C                               ➝02/85                               SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/85, ➝ Eng Nr 912086378    SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/85, Eng Nr 912086379➝     SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/85                               SVB131150              13x1150

  250 T (123.086)                         M 123.921 95              05/78 ➝ 10/79 C                                                                       SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

                                                    103            05/78 ➝ 08/82 C                                                                       SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  280 TE (123.093)                       M 110.988 136            09/77 ➝ 11/85 C                               ➝02/85                               SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝02/85,                      SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 076808                                                    
                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝02/85, Eng Nr 076809➝ SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/85                               SVB13825                13x825

  300 T D (123.190)                     OM 617.912 59              09/77 ➝ 10/85 C                               ➝02/85                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/85                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/85                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                    65              03/79 ➝ 11/85 C                               ➝02/85                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/85                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/85                               SVB131150              13x1150
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...KOMBI Estate (S123)
  300 T Turbo-D (123.193)           OM 617.952 92              10/80 ➝ 11/85 C                               ➝02/85                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/85                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/85                               SVB131150              13x1150

  KOMBI Estate (S124)
200 T (124.080)                         M 102.922 77              01/86 ➝ 05/90 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                    80              09/85 ➝ 08/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

  200 T D (124.180)                     OM 601.912 53              09/85 ➝ 08/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    55              09/88 ➝ 08/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  200 TE                                       M 102.962 90              09/88 ➝ 12/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

  200 TE (124.079)                       M 111.940 100            10/92 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  200 TE (124.081)                       M 102.963 87              09/88 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

  220 TE (124.082)                       M 111.960 110            10/92 ➝ 05/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  230 TE (124.083)                       M 102.982 100            09/85 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                    97              09/85 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

  230 TE (124.083) CAT               M 102.982 97              06/89 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

  250 T D (124.185)                     OM 602.912 66              09/85 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                    69              01/89 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  250 TD Turbo  (124.128)           OM 602.962 93              03/88 ➝ 07/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  260 TE FGST.                             M 103.940 118            09/89 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                    122            09/85 ➝ 12/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  280 TE (124.088)                       M 104.942 145            10/92 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 048696   MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 048697➝   MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 048696  MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 048697➝   MVB2475R6             6PK2475

  300 T D (124.190)                     OM 603.912 80              09/86 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                    81              01/89 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                    83              01/89 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  300 T Turbo-D                           OM 603.963 105            09/86 ➝ 01/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  300 T Turbo-D (124.193)           OM 603.960 108            01/89 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  300 T Turbo-D 4-matic              OM 603.963 105            09/86 ➝ 01/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  (124.393)                                                                D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                    OM 603.960 108            01/89 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  300 TE (124.090)                       M 103.983 132            01/86 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                    138            01/86 ➝ 12/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...KOMBI Estate (S124)
  300 TE 4-matic (124.290)          M 103.985 132            09/86➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                    M 103.983 138            09/86➝ 12/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  300 TE-24 (124.091)                 M 104.980 162            09/89➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Cat(-),                 MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 042811➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Cat(-),                  MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 009076                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Cat(+),                 MVB2350R6             6PK2350

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 009076                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Cat(+),                 MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 009077➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Cat(-),                MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 042811➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Cat(+),                MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 042811➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Cat(-),                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 009076                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Cat(+),                 MVB2450R6             6PK2450

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 009076                                                    
  320 TE (124.092)                       M 104.992 162            10/92➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 072237➝   MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 004356    MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 072236  MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 072237➝   MVB2475R6             6PK2475

  M-CLASS (W163)
ML 55 AMG (163.174)               M 113.981 255            02/00➝ 06/05 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  ML 230 (163.136)                     M 111.977 110            02/98➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  ML 270 CDI (163.113)               OM 612.963 120            12/99➝ 06/05 D                                                                     MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  ML 320 (163.154)                     M 112.942 160            02/98➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  ML 350                                      M 112.970 173            02/03➝ 06/05 D                             ➝ Eng Nr A429265, X778320      MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr A429266➝                   MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  ML 350 (163.157)                     M 112.970 180            08/02➝ 06/05 D                             ➝ Eng Nr A429265, X778320      MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr A429266➝                   MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  ML 400 CDI (163.128)               OM 628.963 184            09/01➝ 06/05 D                                                                     MVB2271R7             7PK2271

  ML 430 (163.172)                     M 113.942 200            02/98➝ 06/05 D                             11/98➝08/02                         MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  ML 500 (163.175)                     M 113.964, M 113.965 215            09/01➝ 06/05 D                             Eng. M113965,                       MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr A429265, X778320                                      
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M113965, Eng Nr A429266➝  MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  M-CLASS (W164)
ML 63 AMG 4-matic (164.177)  M 156.980 375            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  ML 280 CDI 4-matic (164.120)  OM 642.940 140            07/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2040R8             8PK2040

  ML 320 CDI 4-matic (164.122)  OM 642.940 165            07/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2040R8             8PK2040

  ML 350 4-matic (164.186)         M 272.962, M 272.967 200            07/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  ML 500 4-matic                         M 273.963 285            12/07➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  ML 500 4-matic (164.175)         M 113.964 225            07/05➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  R-CLASS (W251)
R 63 AMG (251.077, 251.177)  M 156.980 375            02/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  R 280 (251.054)                        M 272.945 170            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  R 280 CDI (251.026, 251.126)  OM 642.950 140            05/06➝ D                             ➝02/08, ➝ Ch. A080334           MVB2040R8             8PK2040

                                                                                 D                             02/08➝, Ch. A080335➝            MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  R 280 CDI 4-matic (251.020)    OM 642.950 140            05/06➝ D                             ➝02/08, ➝ Ch. A080334           MVB2040R8             8PK2040

                                                                                 D                             02/08➝, Ch. A080335➝            MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  R 320 CDI 4-matic                    OM 642.950 165            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2040R8             8PK2040

(251.022, 251.122)
  R 350 (251.056, 251.156)         M 272.967 200            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  R 350 4-matic (251.065)           M 272.967 200            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...R-CLASS (W251)
  R 500 4-matic                           M 273.963 285            01/07➝ D                             05/07➝                               MVB2380R6             6PK2380

(251.072, 251.172)
  R 500 4-matic                           M 113.971 225            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2380R6             6PK2380

(251.075, 251.175)

  Saloon (W123)
200                                            M 115.938, M 115.939 62              02/76➝ 08/80 C                               Eng. M115939, ➝02/79             SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M115939, ➝02/79,            SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 007563                                                    
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M115939, ➝02/79,            SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 007564➝                                                     
                                                                                 P                              Eng. M115939, ➝02/79             SVB13750                13x750

                                                    M 102.939 74              06/80➝ 11/85 C                               ➝02/85                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/85                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/85                               SVB13750                13x750

  200 (123.020)                            M 115.938, M 115.939 69              02/76➝ 08/80 C                               Eng. M115938                        SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M115938, ➝ Eng Nr 053135 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M115938, Eng Nr 053136➝  SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                              Eng. M115938                        SVB13750                13x750

  200 (123.220)                            M 102.920 80              06/80➝ 11/85 C                               ➝02/85                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/85                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/85                               SVB13750                13x750

  200 D                                         OM 615.940 44              03/79➝ 11/85 C                               ➝02/85                               SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/85, ➝ Eng Nr 142197        SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/85, Eng Nr 142198➝         SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/85                               SVB131150              13x1150

  200 D (123.120)                        OM 615.940 40              07/76➝ 02/79 C                                                                       SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 142197                    SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 142198➝                    SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131150              13x1150

  220 D                                         OM 615.941 49              01/77➝ 03/79 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  220 D (123.126)                        OM 615.941 44              01/76➝ 02/79 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  230 (123.023)                            M 115.954 80              02/76➝ 03/81 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 063338                    SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 063339➝                    SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  230 E (123.223)                         M 102.980 100            04/80➝ 12/85 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  240 D (123.123)                        OM 616.912 53              03/79➝ 11/85 C                               ➝02/85                               SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/85, ➝ Eng Nr 912086378    SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/85, Eng Nr 912086379➝     SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/85                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                    48              02/76➝ 02/79 C                                                                       SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 912086378               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 912086379➝                SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131150              13x1150

  250 (123.026)                            M 123.921 103            10/79➝ 07/85 C                               ➝02/85                               SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/85                       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/85                      SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/85                               SVB13825                13x825

  280 E (123.033)                         M 110.984, M 110.988 136            02/76➝ 11/85 C                               Eng. M110984, ➝02/85             SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M110984, AUTO, ➝02/85,    SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 076808                                                    
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M110984, AUTO, ➝02/85,    SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 076809➝                                                     
                                                                                 P                              Eng. M110984, ➝02/85             SVB13825                13x825
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...Saloon (W123)
  300 D (123.130)                        OM 617.912 59              02/76 ➝ 07/80 C                               10/76➝, For OE 0049973392      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 C                               10/76➝, For OE 0049974092      SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 10/76➝,                      SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 0067785                                                   
                                                                                 D                             MAN, 10/76➝,                       SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 0073575                                                   
                                                                                 D                             MAN, 10/76➝, Eng Nr 0073576➝SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              10/76➝                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                    65              03/79 ➝ 11/85 C                               ➝02/85, For OE 0049973392      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 C                               ➝02/85, For OE 0049974092      SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝02/85,                      SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 0067785                                                   
                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝02/85,                       SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 0073575                                                   
                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝02/85, Eng Nr 0073576➝SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/85                               SVB131150              13x1150

  300 Turbo-D (123.133)              OM 617.952 92              08/81 ➝ 07/85 C                               ➝02/85                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/85                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/85                               SVB131150              13x1150

  Saloon (W124)
200                                            M 102.922 77              01/86 ➝ 05/90 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

  200 (124.020)                            M 102.922 75              01/86 ➝ 05/90 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                    80              12/85 ➝ 05/90 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

  200 D (124.120)                        OM 601.912 53              12/84 ➝ 08/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    55              08/89 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  200 E (124.019)                         M 111.940 100            10/92 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  200 E (124.021)                         M 102.963 87              09/88 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                    90              09/88 ➝ 12/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

  220 E (124.022)                         M 111.960 110            10/92 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  230 E (124.023)                         M 102.982 97              12/84 ➝ 03/92 C                               ➝08/89                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/89                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/89                               SVB13750                13x750

                                                    100            01/85 ➝ 06/93 C                               ➝08/89                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/89                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/89                               SVB13750                13x750

  230 E (124.023) CAT                 M 102.982 97              06/89 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

  250 D (124.125)                        OM 602.912 66              04/85 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                    69              01/89 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  250 Turbo-D (124.128)              OM 602.962 93              09/88 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  260 E (124.026)                         M 103.940 118            09/85 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                    122            09/85 ➝ 12/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...Saloon (W124)
  260 E 4-matic (124.226)            M 103.943 118            09/86 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                    M 103.940 122            12/86 ➝ 12/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  280 E (124.028)                         M 104.942 145            10/92 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 048696   MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 048697➝   MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 048696  MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 048697➝   MVB2475R6             6PK2475

  300 D (124.130)                        OM 603.912 80              12/84 ➝ 08/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                    81              06/90 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                    83              08/89 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  300 D 4-matic (124.330)           OM 603.913 80              09/86 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                    83              08/89 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  300 E                                         M 103.980 138            01/85 ➝ 12/85 D                             A/C(-), 09/85➝                       MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-), 09/85➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+), 09/85➝             MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                    M 103.983 138            06/85 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  300 E (124.030)                         M 103.983 132            08/85 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  300 E 4-matic                            M 103.983 138            09/86 ➝ 02/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  300 E 4-matic (124.230)            M 103.985 132            09/86 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  300 E-24 (124.031)                   M 104.980 162            09/88 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Cat(-), 08/89➝,     MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 042811➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Cat(-), 08/89➝,      MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 009076                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Cat(+), 08/89➝,      MVB2350R6             6PK2350

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 009076                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Cat(+), 08/89➝,      MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 009077➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Cat(-), 08/89➝,     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 042811➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Cat(+), 08/89➝,    MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 042811➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Cat(-), 08/89➝,      MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 009076                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Cat(+), 08/89➝,     MVB2450R6             6PK2450

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 009076                                                    
  300 Turbo-D (124.133)              OM 603.960 108            09/88 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                    OM 603.960, OM 603.963 105            09/86 ➝ 09/88 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  300 Turbo-D 4-matic (124.333) OM 603.963 108            01/88 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...Saloon (W124)
  320 E (124.032)                         M 104.992 162            10/92 ➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 072237➝   MVB2380R6             6PK2380

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 004356    MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 072236  MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 072237➝   MVB2475R6             6PK2475

  400 E 4.2 (124.034)                   M 119.975 205            10/92 ➝ 06/93 D                                                                     MVB2540R6             6PK2540

  500 E (124.036)                         M 119.974 240            01/91 ➝ 06/93 D                             AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 005781           MVB2460R8             8PK2460

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, Eng Nr 005782➝            MVB2540R6             6PK2540

  S-CLASS (W116)
4.5                                             143            08/72 ➝ 07/75 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101150              10x1150

  280 S (116.020)                        M 110.922 115            08/72 ➝ 07/80 C                                                                       SVB131300              13x1300

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                              AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 41885             SVB13780                13x780

                                                                                 P                              AUTO, Eng Nr 41886➝              SVB13825                13x825

                                                    118            08/72 ➝ 07/80 C                                                                       SVB131300              13x1300

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                              AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 41885             SVB13780                13x780

                                                                                 P                              AUTO, Eng Nr 41886➝              SVB13825                13x825

  280 SE,SEL (116.024)               M 110.985 130            08/72 ➝ 07/80 C                               ➝07/75                               SVB131300              13x1300

                                                                                 C                               08/75➝                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/75                               SVB13780                13x780

                                                                                 P                              08/75➝                               SVB13825                13x825

  350 SE,SEL (116.028, 116.029)  M 116.985 143            03/76 ➝ 03/80 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101200              10x1200

                                                    M 116.983 147            08/72 ➝ 02/76 C                               ➝07/75                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝07/75,                      SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 015765                                                    
                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝07/75, Eng Nr 005551➝  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 K                              AUTO, ➝07/75,                      SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 016546                                                    
                                                                                 K                              AUTO, ➝07/75, Eng Nr 016547➝ SVB101200              10x1200

                                                    M 116.985 151            03/76 ➝ 03/80 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101200              10x1200

  450 SE,SEL (116.032)               M 117.983, M 117.986 165            01/73 ➝ 04/80 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M117993, ➝ Eng Nr 29566  SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M117993, Eng Nr 29567➝   SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 K                              Eng. M117993, ➝ Eng Nr 43418  SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 K                              Eng. M117993, Eng Nr 43419➝   SVB101200              10x1200

  450 SEL 6.9 (116.036)              M 100.985 210            07/75 ➝ 03/80 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 869                        SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr 870➝                         SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB131200              13x1200

  S-CLASS (W126)
260 SE (126.020)                      M 103.941 118            09/85 ➝ 06/91 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/89                       MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/89                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  280 S (126.021)                        M 110.924, M 110.926 115            12/79 ➝ 07/85 C                               Eng. M110924, 08/80➝             SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M110924, AUTO, 08/80➝,    SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 001101                                                    
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M110924, AUTO, 08/80➝,    SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 001102➝                                                     
                                                                                 P                              Eng. M110924, 08/80➝             SVB13825                13x825

  280 SE,SEL (126.022, 126.023)  M 110.987, M 110.989 136            10/79 ➝ 07/85 C                               Eng. M110987, 08/80➝             SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M110987, AUTO, 08/80➝,    SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 003695                                                    
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M110987, AUTO, 08/80➝,    SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 003696➝                                                     
                                                                                 P                              Eng. M110987, 08/80➝             SVB13825                13x825
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...S-CLASS (W126)
  300 SE,SEL (126.024, 126.025)   M 103.981 132            01/86 ➝ 06/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                    138            09/85 ➝ 12/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-)                         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+)                         MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  380 SE,SEL (126.032)               M 116.961 160            12/85 ➝ 12/86 C                               ➝08/86                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/86                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/86                               SVB101140              10x1140

                                                    M 116.963 150            12/79 ➝ 08/85 C                               08/81➝08/84                         SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             08/81➝08/84                         SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 P                              08/81➝08/84                         SVB101100              10x1100

  420 SE,SEL                                M 116.965 165            10/85 ➝ 06/91 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    170            10/85 ➝ 12/87 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

  420 SE,SEL (126.034)               M 116.965 150            10/85 ➝ 06/91 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    160            10/85 ➝ 12/87 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

  500 SE,SEL                                M 117.965 185            09/87 ➝ 06/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    195            09/87 ➝ 06/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

  500 SE,SEL (126.036)               M 117.965 164            09/85 ➝ 06/91 B                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    M 117.961, M 117.963 170            12/79 ➝ 08/85 B                             Eng. M117961, 08/80➝             SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                               Eng. M117961, 08/80➝,            SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 006692                                                    
                                                                                 C                               Eng. M117961, 08/80➝,            SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 006693➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M117961, 08/80➝,            SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 002392                                                    
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M117961, 08/80➝,            SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 002393➝                                                     
                                                                                 P                              Eng. M117961, 08/80➝             SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    177            12/79 ➝ 08/85 B                             Eng. M117963, 08/80➝             SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                               08/80➝, Eng Nr 006693➝         SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               Eng. M117963, 08/80➝,            SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 006692                                                    
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M117963, 08/80➝             SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                              Eng. M117963, 08/80➝             SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    M 117.965 180            09/85 ➝ 06/91 B                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

  500 SE,SEL CAT                         M 117.965 185            06/89 ➝ 06/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...S-CLASS (W126)
  560 SE,SEL                                M 117.968 205            08/87 ➝ 06/91 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    220            10/85 ➝ 06/91 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

  560 SE,SEL (126.038)               M 117.968 178            10/85 ➝ 06/91 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    200            10/85 ➝ 12/87 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

  S-CLASS (W140)
300 SE  2.8 (140.028)               M 104.944 145            01/93 ➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/93                       MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/93,                      MVB2450R6             6PK2450

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 007447                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝05/93,             MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 007448➝016164                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝05/93,             MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 016165➝                                                     
  300 SE,SEL/S320                      M 104.990, M 104.994 170            03/91 ➝ 10/98 D                             Eng. M104990, A/C(-)               MVB2338R8             8PK2338

  (140.032, 140.033)                                                 D                             Eng. M104990, A/C(+)               MVB2440R8             8PK2440

  400 SE,SEL/S420                      M 119.971 210            02/91 ➝ 10/98 D                             06/91➝06/93                         MVB2540R6             6PK2540

  (140.042, 140.043)                                                 D                             AUTO, 06/91➝06/93,                MVB2460R8             8PK2460

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 011682                                                    
  500 SE,SEL (140.050, 140.051)  M 119.970 240            02/91 ➝ 10/98 D                             AUTO, 06/93➝,                      MVB2460R8             8PK2460

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 026390                                                    
                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 06/93➝, Eng Nr 026391➝ MVB2540R6             6PK2540

  S 280 (140.028)                        M 104.944 142            02/93 ➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-), 06/93➝                       MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/93➝,                      MVB2450R6             6PK2450

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 007447                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, 06/93➝,             MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 007448➝016164                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, 06/93➝,             MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 016165➝                                                     
  S 300 Turbo-D (140.135)           OM 606.961 130            05/96 ➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(+), 09/96➝                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  S 350 Turbo-D (140.134)           OM 603.971 110            01/93 ➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-), 06/93➝08/96                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/95➝08/96               MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/93➝04/95               MVB2145R6             6PK2145

  S 420 (140.042)                        M 119.971 205            01/93 ➝ 10/98 D                             06/93➝                               MVB2510R6             6PK2510

  S 500 (140.050, 140.051)         M 119.970, M 119.980 235            01/93 ➝ 10/98 D                                                                     MVB2540R6             6PK2540

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/95➝                      MVB2510R6             6PK2510

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M119970, A/C(-), ➝05/93    MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M119970,                       MVB2460R8             8PK2460

                                                                                                                   A/C(-), AUTO, ➝05/93,                                              
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 026390                                                    
  S 600 (140.056, 140.057)         M 120.980, M 120.982 290            01/93 ➝ 10/98 D                             Eng. M120982, 10/95➝             MVB2540R6             6PK2540

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M120982, 10/95➝             MVB2585R6             6PK2585

  S-CLASS (W220)
S 55 AMG (220.073, 220.173)   M 113.986 265            04/99 ➝ 08/05 D                             09/99➝08/02, ➝ Ch. A322759    MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             09/99➝08/02, Ch. A322760➝     MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  S 55 AMG Kompressor             M 113.991 368            06/02 ➝ 08/05 D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

(220.074, 220.174)
  S 65 AMG (220.179)                  M 275.980 450            03/04 ➝ 08/05 D                                                                     MVB2337R7             7PK2337

  S 280 (220.063, 220.163)         M 112.922 150            10/98 ➝ 08/05 D                             01/01➝, Ch. A190250➝            MVB2373R6             6PK2373

                                                                                 D                             02/99➝09/02, ➝ Ch. A322759    MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             09/02➝, Ch. A322760➝            MVB2380R6             6PK2380
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...S-CLASS (W220)
  S 320 (220.065, 220.165)         M 112.944 165            10/98 ➝ 08/05 D                             02/99➝08/02, ➝ Ch. 190249      MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             02/99➝08/02, Ch. 190250➝       MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  S 320 CDI (220.025, 220.125)   OM 648.960 150            09/02 ➝ 08/05 D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  S 320 CDI (220.026, 220.126)   OM 613.960 145            08/99 ➝ 09/02 D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  S 350 (220.067, 220.167)         M 112.972 180            09/02 ➝ 08/05 D                             Ch. A190250➝                       MVB2373R6             6PK2373

                                                                                 D                             Ch. A322760➝                       MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  S 350 4-matic                           M 112.975 180            06/03 ➝ 08/05 D                             Ch. A190250➝                       MVB2373R6             6PK2373

 (220.087, 220.187)                                                 D                             Ch. A322760➝                       MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  S 400 CDI (220.028, 220.128)   OM 628.960 184            06/00 ➝ 08/05 D                                                                     MVB2271R7             7PK2271

                                                    191            06/03 ➝ 08/05 D                                                                     MVB2271R7             7PK2271

  S 430 (220.070, 220.170)         M 113.941 205            10/98 ➝ 08/05 D                             ➝09/02, ➝ Ch. A322759           MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             10/02➝, Ch. A322760➝            MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  S 430 4-matic                           M 113.948 205            09/02 ➝ 08/05 D                                                                     MVB2380R6             6PK2380

(220.083, 220.183)
  S 500                                        M 113.960 225            10/98 ➝ 08/05 D                             07/00➝09/02, ➝ Ch. A322759    MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  (220.075, 220.175, 220.875)                                  D                             10/02➝, Ch. A322760➝            MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  S 500 4-matic                           M 113.966 225            09/02 ➝ 08/05 D                                                                     MVB2380R6             6PK2380

(220.084, 220.184)
  S 600 (220.176)                        M 275.950 368            09/02 ➝ 08/05 D                                                                     MVB2337R7             7PK2337

  S-CLASS (W221)
S 63 AMG                                  M 156.984 386            10/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  S 65 AMG                                  M 275.982 450            12/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2365R7             7PK2365

  S 320 CDI (221.022)                  OM 642.930 173            12/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2040R8             8PK2040

  S 320 CDI 4-matic                     OM 642.930 173            10/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2040R8             8PK2040

  S 350 (221.056, 221.156)         M 272.965 200            10/05 ➝ D                             09/06➝                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  S 450                                         M 273.923 250            12/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  S 450 4-matic                            250            12/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  S 500 (221.071, 221.171)         M 273.961 285            10/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  S 500 4-matic                            M 273.961 285            10/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  S-CLASS Coupe (C126)
380 SEC (126.043)                    M 116.963 150            10/81 ➝ 07/85 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

  420 SEC (126.046)                    M 116.965 150            10/85 ➝ 06/91 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    160            10/85 ➝ 12/87 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    165            10/85 ➝ 06/91 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

  500 SEC                                     M 117.965 195            09/85 ➝ 06/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

  500 SEC (126.044)                    M 117.965 164            10/85 ➝ 06/91 B                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    M 117.963 170            10/81 ➝ 08/85 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    M 117.965 180            09/85 ➝ 06/91 B                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    185            08/87 ➝ 06/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...S-CLASS Coupe (C126)
  500 SEC CAT                              M 117.965 185            06/89 ➝ 06/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

  560 SEC (126.045)                    M 117.968 178            10/85 ➝ 06/91 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    200            10/85 ➝ 12/87 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    205            10/85 ➝ 06/91 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    220            10/85 ➝ 12/89 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

  S-CLASS Coupe (C140)
SEC/CL 420 (140.063)               M 119.971, M 119.981 205            10/94 ➝ 02/99 D                             ➝08/98                               MVB2510R6             6PK2510

                                                                                 D                             07/96➝                               MVB2460R8             8PK2460

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M111971, 07/96➝             MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M111971, 07/96➝             MVB2540R6             6PK2540

  SEC/CL 500 (140.070)               M 119.970 235            10/92 ➝ 02/99 D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2460R8             8PK2460

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2540R6             6PK2540

  S-CLASS Coupe (C215)
CL 55 AMG (215.373)                M 113.986 265            10/99 ➝ 03/06 C                               04/00➝07/02                         MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  CL 55 AMG Kompressor           M 113.991 368            06/02 ➝ 03/06 D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

(215.374)
  CL 65 AMG (215.379)                M 275.980 450            09/03 ➝ 03/06 D                                                                     MVB2337R7             7PK2337

  CL 500 (215.375)                      M 113.960 225            03/99 ➝ 03/06 D                             09/99➝09/02, ➝ Ch. A032309    MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             10/02➝07/03, Ch. A032310➝     MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  CL 600 (215.376)                      M 275.950 368            09/02 ➝ 03/06 D                                                                     MVB2337R7             7PK2337

  S-CLASS Coupe (C216)
CL 63 AMG (216.377)                M 156.984 386            10/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  CL 65 AMG (216.379)                M 275.982 450            10/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2337R7             7PK2337

  CL 500 (216.371)                      M 273.961 285            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  CL 600 (216.376)                      M 275.953 380            05/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2365R7             7PK2365

  SL (R107)
280 SL (107.042)                      M 110.982, M 110.986, 136            08/74 ➝ 07/85 C                                                                       SVB131275              13x1275

                                                    M 110.990                              K                                                                      SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13780                13x780

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  300 SL (107.041)                      M 103.982 132            09/85 ➝ 08/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                    138            09/85 ➝ 08/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  350 SL (107.043)                      M 116.982, M 116.984 143            05/71 ➝ 02/80 C                               08/75➝                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M116985, 08/75➝             SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 K                              Eng. M116985, 08/75➝             SVB101200              10x1200

  380 SL (107.045)                      M 116.960 160            09/80 ➝ 08/81 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101150              10x1150

                                                    M 116.962 150            09/80 ➝ 08/85 C                               08/81➝08/84                         SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             08/81➝08/84                         SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 P                              08/81➝08/84                         SVB101100              10x1100
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...SL (R107)
  420 SL (107.047)                      M 116.964 150            01/86 ➝ 08/89 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    160            01/86 ➝ 08/89 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

  450 SL (107.044)                      M 117.982, M 117.985 160            09/75 ➝ 10/80 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                    165            10/72 ➝ 10/80 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

  500 SL (107.046)                      M 117.964 164            01/86 ➝ 08/89 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    M 117.960 170            05/80 ➝ 12/85 B                             ➝07/85                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/85                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/85                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/85, ➝ Eng Nr 001681        SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/85, Eng Nr 001682➝         SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/85, ➝ Eng Nr 001320        SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/85, Eng Nr 001321➝         SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    177            05/80 ➝ 12/81 B                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 C                               09/81➝                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 001682➝                    SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Eng Nr 001320                    SVB101150              10x1150

                                                    M 117.960, M 117.964 180            01/86 ➝ 08/89 B                             Eng. M117964                        SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 C                               Eng. M117964                        SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M117964                        SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                              Eng. M117964                        SVB101100              10x1100

  SL (R129)
280 (129.058)                            M 104.943 142            08/93 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝05/98,              MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 003620                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝05/98,              MVB2125R6             6PK2125

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 006117➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝05/98,             MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 003620                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝05/98,             MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 003621➝006116                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝05/98,             MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 006117➝                                                     
  280 (129.059)                            M 112.923, M 112.925 150            05/98 ➝ 10/01 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  300 SL (129.060)                      M 103.984 140            03/89 ➝ 08/93 D                             A/C(-), Cat(-), 09/89➝              MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Cat(+), 09/89➝              MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(-), 09/89➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Cat(+), 09/89➝             MVB2415R6             6PK2415
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...SL (R129)
  300 SL-24 (129.061)                 M 104.981 170            03/89 ➝ 07/93 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Cat(-), 09/89➝,     MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 014273                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Cat(-), 09/89➝,     MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 014274➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Cat(+), 09/89➝,     MVB2350R6             6PK2350

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 014273                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Cat(+), 09/89➝,      MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 001591➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Cat(-), 09/89➝,     MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 014273                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Cat(-), 09/89➝,     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 014274➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Cat(+), 09/89➝,    MVB2450R6             6PK2450

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 014273                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Cat(+), 09/89➝,    MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 014274➝                                                     
  320 (129.063)                            M 104.991 170            09/93 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/98,                      MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 009985                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/98,                      MVB2125R6             6PK2125

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 009986➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/98,                      MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 009985                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/98,                      MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 009986➝020513                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/98,                      MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 020514➝                                                     
  320 (129.064)                            M 112.943 165            05/98 ➝ 10/01 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  500 (129.067)                            M 119.972, M 119.982 235            09/92 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), 06/93➝05/98                MVB2460R6             6PK2460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/98                      MVB2540R6             6PK2540

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-), ➝05/93                       MVB2170R6             6PK2170

  500 (129.068)                            M 113.961 225            05/98 ➝ 10/01 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  500 SL (129.066)                      M 119.960, M 119.972 240            09/89 ➝ 08/92 D                             Cat(-)                                  MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  MVB2540R6             6PK2540

  600 (129.076)                            M 120.981, M 120.983 290            07/92 ➝ 10/01 D                                                                     MVB2585R6             6PK2585

  SL (R230)
55 AMG                                     380            03/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  55 AMG (230.474)                     M 113.992 350            10/01 ➝ 06/02 D                                                                     MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  55 AMG Kompressor (230.474)M 113.992 368            06/02 ➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB2460R6             6PK2460

  63AMG                                      M 156.981 386            03/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  65 AMG (230.479)                     M 275.981 450            03/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2337R7             7PK2337

  280                                            M 272.949 170            03/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  350                                            M 272.966 200            03/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                    M 272.968 232            04/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  350 (230.467)                            M 112.973 180            03/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  500                                            M 273.965 285            03/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  500 (230.475)                            M 113.963 225            10/01 ➝ D                             ➝07/02, ➝ Ch. F025508           MVB2390R6             6PK2390

                                                                                 D                             07/02➝07/05, Ch. F025509➝     MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  600 (230.476)                            M 275.951 368            04/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB2337R7             7PK2337

  SL Coupe (C107)
280 SLC (107.022)                    M 110.982, M 110.986, 136            08/74 ➝ 09/81 C                                                                       SVB131275              13x1275

                                                    M 110.990                              K                                                                      SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13780                13x780

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...SL Coupe (C107)
  350 SLC (107.023)                    M 116.982, M 116.984 143            03/76 ➝ 02/80 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M116985                        SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 K                              Eng. M116985                        SVB101200              10x1200

                                                    147            01/72 ➝ 02/76 C                               08/72➝07/75                         SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             Eng. M116982,                       SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                                                   AUTO, 08/72➝07/75,                                                
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 015765                                                    
                                                                                 D                             Eng. M116982,                       SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   MAN, 08/72➝07/75,                                                 
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 005551➝                                                     
                                                                                 K                              Eng. M116982,                       SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   AUTO, 08/72➝07/75,                                                
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 016546                                                    
                                                                                 K                              Eng. M116982,                       SVB101200              10x1200

                                                                                                                   AUTO, 08/72➝07/75,                                                
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 016547➝                                                     
  380 SLC (107.025)                    M 116.960 160            07/80 ➝ 08/81 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101150              10x1150

  450 SLC (107.024)                    M 117.982, M 117.985 160            09/75 ➝ 08/79 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                    165            01/73 ➝ 11/75 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

  450 SLC 5.0 (107.026)              M 117.960 177            06/78 ➝ 02/80 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Eng Nr 960001320               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                              Eng Nr 960001321➝                SVB101100              10x1100

  SLK (R170)
200 (170.435)                            M 111.946 100            09/96 ➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/99                       MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/99                      MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  200 Kompressor (170.444)       M 111.958 120            03/00 ➝ 04/04 D                             ➝09/03                               MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  200 Kompressor (170.445)       M 111.943 141            10/96 ➝ 03/00 D                             10/99➝                               MVB1325R6             6PK1325

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/99➝                       MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/99➝                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  230 Kompressor (170.447)       M 111.973 142            09/96 ➝ 03/00 D                             ➝09/99                               MVB1325R6             6PK1325

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/99                       MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/99                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  230 Kompressor (170.449)       M 111.983 145            03/00 ➝ 04/04 D                                                                     MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  320 (170.465)                            M 112.947 160            03/00 ➝ 04/04 D                                                                     MVB2390R6             6PK2390

  SLK (R171)
55 AMG (171.473)                     M 113.989 265            06/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2380R6             6PK2380

  200 Kompressor (171.442)       M 271.944 120            03/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  200 Kompressor (171.445)       M 271.954 135            01/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2315R7             7PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2418R7             7PK2418

  280 (171.454)                            M 272.942 170            01/05 ➝ D                             05/05➝                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  350 (171.456)                            M 272.963 200            06/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  350 (171.458)                            M 272.969 224            01/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902)
208 CDI                                     OM 611.987 60              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 220797               MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 220798➝                MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  208 D                                         OM 601.943 58              02/95 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99                       MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                    60              10/96 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99                       MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  210 D                                         OM 602.980 75              01/97 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/98                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/98                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902)
  211 CDI                                     OM 611.981 80              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  212 D                                         OM 602.980 90              02/95 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  213 CDI                                     OM 611.981 95              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  214                                            M 111.979, M 111.984 105            02/95 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 002028   MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Eng Nr 002029➝    MVB2215R6             6PK2215

  214 NGT                                    M 111.984 92              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441  MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2215R6             6PK2215

  216 CDI                                     OM 612.981 115            04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902)
208 CDI                                     OM 611.987 60              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 220797               MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 220798➝                MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  208 D                                         OM 601.943 58              02/95 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99                       MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  210 D                                         OM 602.980 75              03/97 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/98                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/98                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  211 CDI                                     OM 611.981 80              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  212 D                                         OM 602.980 90              02/95 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  213 CDI                                     OM 611.981 95              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  214                                            M 111.979, M 111.984 105            02/95 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 002028   MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  214 NGT                                    M 111.984 92              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441  MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2215R6             6PK2215

  216 CDI                                     OM 612.981 115            04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902)
208 CDI                                     OM 611.987 60              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 220797               MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 220798➝                MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  208 D                                         OM 601.943 58              01/95 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99                       MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                    60              09/96 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99                       MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  210 D                                         OM 602.980 75              01/97 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/98                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/98                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  211 CDI                                     OM 611.981 80              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  212 D                                         OM 602.980 90              02/95 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902)
  213 CDI                                     OM 611.981 95              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  214                                            M 111.979, M 111.984 105            02/95 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 002028   MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Eng Nr 002029➝    MVB2215R6             6PK2215

  214 NGT                                    92              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441  MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2215R6             6PK2215

  216 CDI                                     OM 612.981 115            04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  SPRINTER 3,5 Flatbed / Chassis (906)
309 CDI                                     65              06/06 ➝ D                             eng. PTO shaft (-)                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+)                   MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  311 CDI                                     80              06/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  315 CDI                                     110            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  318 CDI                                     135            06/06 ➝ D                             eng. PTO shaft (-)                    MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  324                                            190            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  SPRINTER 3,5-t Box (906)
309 CDI                                     65              06/06 ➝ D                             eng. PTO shaft (-)                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+)                   MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  311 CDI                                     80              06/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  315 CDI                                     110            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  318 CDI                                     135            06/06 ➝ D                             eng. PTO shaft (-)                    MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  324                                            190            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  SPRINTER 3,5-t Bus (906)
311 CDI                                     80              06/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  315 CDI                                     110            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  324                                            190            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  SPRINTER 3-t Box (903)
308 CDI                                     OM 611.987 60              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 220797               MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 220798➝                MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  308 D 2.3                                   OM 601.943 58              02/95 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99                       MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                    60              02/95 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99                       MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  310 D 2.9                                   OM 602.980 75              02/95 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-), 01/97➝                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/97➝                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  311 CDI                                     OM 611.981 80              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  311 CDI 4x4                               OM 611.981 80              08/02 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  312 D 2.9                                   OM 602.980 90              02/95 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/95                      MVB2145R6             6PK2145

  312 D 2.9 4x4                            OM 602.980 90              05/97 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/01                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/01                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  313 CDI                                     OM 611.981 95              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...SPRINTER 3-t Box (903)
  313 CDI 4x4                               OM 611.981 95              08/02 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  314                                            M 111.979, M 111.984 105            02/95 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 002028   MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  314 4x4                                     M 111.979, M 111.984 105            08/02 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 002028    MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 002028   MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  314 NGT                                    92              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441  MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2215R6             6PK2215

  316 CDI                                     OM 612.981 115            04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  316 CDI 4x4                               OM 612.981 115            08/02 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  SPRINTER 3-t Box (906)
209 CDI                                     65              06/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  211 CDI                                     80              06/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  213 CDI                                     95              06/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  215 CDI                                     110            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  218 CDI                                     135            06/06 ➝ D                             eng. PTO shaft (-)                    MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  224                                            190            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903)
308 CDI                                     OM 611.987 60              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 220797               MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 220798➝                MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  308 D                                         OM 601.943 58              02/95 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99                       MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  310 D  4x4                                 OM 602.980 75              05/97 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  311 CDI                                     OM 611.981 80              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  311 CDI 4x4                               OM 611.981 80              08/02 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  312 D 2.9                                   OM 602.980 90              02/95 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/95                      MVB2145R6             6PK2145

  312 D 2.9 4x4                            OM 602.980 90              05/97 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/01                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/01                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  313 CDI                                     OM 611.981 95              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  313 CDI 4x4                               OM 611.981 95              08/02 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  314                                            M 111.979, M 111.984 105            02/95 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 002028   MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Eng Nr 002029➝    MVB2215R6             6PK2215
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903)
  314 4x4                                     M 111.979, M 111.984 105            08/02 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 002028   MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  314 NGT                                    M 111.984 92              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441  MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2215R6             6PK2215

  316 CDI                                     OM 612.981 115            04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  316 CDI 4x4                               OM 612.981 115            08/02 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  SPRINTER 3-t Bus (906)
211 CDI                                     OM 646.985 80              06/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  215 CDI                                     110            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  224                                            190            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903)
308 CDI                                     OM 611.987 60              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 220797               MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 220798➝                MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  308 D 2.3                                   OM 601.943 58              02/95 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99                       MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                    60              11/96 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99                       MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  310 D 2.9                                   OM 602.980 75              01/97 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  311 CDI                                     OM 611.981 80              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  311 CDI 4x4                               OM 611.981 80              08/02 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  312 D 2.9                                   OM 602.980 90              02/95 ➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/95                      MVB2145R6             6PK2145

  313 CDI                                     OM 611.981 95              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  313 CDI 4x4                               OM 611.981 95              08/02 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  314                                            M 111.979, M 111.984 105            02/95 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 002028   MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Eng Nr 002029➝    MVB2215R6             6PK2215

  314 4x4                                     M 111.979, M 111.984 105            08/02 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 002028   MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  314 NGT                                    92              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441  MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2215R6             6PK2215

  316 CDI                                     OM 612.981 115            04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

M
E

R
C

E
D

E
S

-B
E

N
Z

kW

459

343-500 apps 3_Proof  03/11/2009  14:27  Page 459



...MERCEDES-BENZ

...SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903)
  316 CDI 4x4                               OM 612.981 115            08/02 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (906)
209 CDI                                     65              06/06 ➝ D                             eng. PTO shaft (-)                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+)                   MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  211 CDI                                     80              06/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  213 CDI                                     95              06/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  215 CDI                                     110            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  218 CDI                                     135            06/06 ➝ D                             eng. PTO shaft (-)                    MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  224                                            190            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  SPRINTER 4-t Box (904)
408 CDI                                     OM 611.987 60              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 220797               MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 220798➝                MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  408 D                                         OM 601.943 58              02/96 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99                       MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  410 D                                         OM 602.980 75              02/96 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), 01/97➝07/01                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/97➝07/01               MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  410 D 4x4                                  OM 602.980 75              05/97 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/01                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/01                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  411 CDI                                     OM 611.981 80              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  411 CDI  4x4                              OM 611.981 80              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  412 D                                         OM 602.980 85              02/96 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/01                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/01                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                    90              02/96 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/01                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/01                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  412 D 4x4                                  OM 602.980 85              05/97 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/01                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/01                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                    90              05/97 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/01                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/01                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  413 CDI                                     OM 611.981 95              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  413 CDI 4x4                               OM 611.981 95              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  414                                            M 111.979, M 111.984 105            02/96 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 002028   MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Eng Nr 002029➝    MVB2215R6             6PK2215

  414  4x4                                    M 111.979, M 111.984 105            05/97 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 002028    MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Eng Nr 002029➝    MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 002028   MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Eng Nr 002029➝    MVB2215R6             6PK2215

  416 CDI                                     OM 612.981 115            04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  416 CDI 4x4                               OM 612.981 115            04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

  SPRINTER 4-t Bus (904)
411 CDI                                     OM 611.981 80              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  413 CDI                                     OM 611.981 95              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  414                                            M 111.979, M 111.984 105            02/96 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 000441   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Eng Nr 002029➝    MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 002028   MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  416 CDI                                     OM 612.981 115            04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904)
408 CDI                                     OM 611.987 60              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 220797               MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 220798➝                MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  408 D                                         OM 601.943 58              02/96 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99                       MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  410 D                                         OM 602.980 75              02/96 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), 01/97➝07/01                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/97➝07/01               MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  410 D 4x4                                  OM 602.980 75              05/97 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/01                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/01                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  411 CDI                                     OM 611.981 80              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  411 CDI  4x4                              OM 611.981 80              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  412 D                                         OM 602.980 85              02/96 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/01                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/01                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                    90              02/96 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/01                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/01                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  412 D 4x4                                  OM 602.980 85              05/97 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/01                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/01                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

                                                    90              05/97 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/01                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/01                      MVB2135R6             6PK2135

  413 CDI                                     OM 611.981 95              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  413 CDI 4x4                               OM 611.981 95              04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  414                                            M 111.979, M 111.984 105            02/96 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 002028    MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 002028   MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  414  4x4                                    M 111.979, M 111.984 105            05/97 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Eng Nr 000442➝   MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 002028    MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 002028   MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Eng Nr 002029➝    MVB2215R6             6PK2215

  416 CDI                                     OM 612.981 115            04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  416 CDI 4x4                               OM 612.981 115            04/00 ➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. R220797             MVB2190R6             6PK2190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. R220798➝              MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

  SPRINTER 5-t Box (906)
509 CDI                                     65              06/06 ➝ D                             eng. PTO shaft (-)                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+)                   MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  511 CDI                                     80              06/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  515 CDI                                     110            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  518 CDI                                     135            06/06 ➝ D                             eng. PTO shaft (-)                    MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  SPRINTER 5-t Flatbed / Chassis (906)
509 CDI                                     65              06/06 ➝ D                             eng. PTO shaft (-)                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+)                   MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  511 CDI                                     80              06/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  515 CDI                                     110            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  518 CDI                                     135            06/06 ➝ D                             eng. PTO shaft (-)                    MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  T1 Box (601)
207 D 2.4                                   OM 616.937, OM 616.939 53              06/82 ➝ 01/90 D                             ➝08/89, ➝ Eng Nr 025904-917   SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/89, Eng Nr 040553-935➝    SVB131025              13x1025

  208 D 2.3                                   OM 601.940 58              11/88 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/95                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                    60              10/88 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/95                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  209 D 2.9                                   OM 617.913 65              12/82 ➝ 01/90 D                             ➝08/89                               SVB131000              13x1000

  210 2.3                                      M 102.945 77              05/89 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                        
                                                                                                                   ➝04/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                                                   PS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                         
                                                                                                                   ➝04/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   PS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                         
                                                                                                                   ➝04/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝04/95           SVB101000              10x1000
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...T1 Box (601)
    ...210 2.3                                   M 102.942, M 102.946 70              07/82 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                        
                                                                                                                   ➝04/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                                                   PS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                         
                                                                                                                   ➝04/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   PS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                         
                                                                                                                   ➝04/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝04/95           SVB101000              10x1000

  210 D 2.8                                   OM 602.940 70              10/88 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 09/89➝04/95,         MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 09/89➝04/95,         MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/89➝04/95           MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                    72              10/88 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 09/89➝04/95,         MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 09/89➝04/95,         MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/89➝04/95           MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  T1 Box (602)
307 D 2.4                                   OM 616.937, OM 616.939 53              10/82 ➝ 01/90 D                             ➝08/89, ➝ Eng Nr 040553-934   SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/89, Eng Nr 040553-935➝    SVB131025              13x1025
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...T1 Box (602)
  308 D 2.3                                   OM 601.940 58              11/88 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/95                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                    60              06/89 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/95                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  309 D 3.0                                   OM 617.913 65              10/82 ➝ 01/90 D                             ➝08/89                               SVB131000              13x1000

  310 D 2.9                                   OM 602.940 72              06/89 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/95                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                    70              06/89 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/95                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

  T1 Bus (601)
207 D 2.4                                   OM 616.917, OM 616.934 48              05/77 ➝ 12/82 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 040553-934              SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 040553-935➝               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                    53              07/82 ➝ 01/90 D                             ➝08/89, ➝ Eng Nr 040553-934   SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/89, Eng Nr 040553-935➝    SVB131025              13x1025

  208 2.3                                      M 115.955, M 115.972 63              05/77 ➝ 12/82 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

  208 D 2.3                                   OM 601.940 58              10/88 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/95                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                    60              10/88 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/95                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  209 D 2.9                                   OM 617.913 65              12/82 ➝ 01/90 D                             ➝08/89                               SVB131000              13x1000

  210 2.3                                      M 102.942 70              07/82 ➝ 01/90 D                             A/C(-), MS,                            MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS,                            MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS,                            MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+)                      SVB101000              10x1000

                                                    M 102.945 77              05/89 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                        
                                                                                                                   ➝04/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                                                   MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                        
                                                                                                                   ➝04/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   PS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                         
                                                                                                                   ➝04/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝04/95           SVB101000              10x1000
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...T1 Bus (601)
  210 D 2.8                                   OM 602.940 70              11/88 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 09/89➝04/95,         MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 09/89➝04/95,         MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/89➝04/95           MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                    72              11/88 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 09/89➝04/95,         MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 09/89➝04/95,         MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/89➝04/95           MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  T1 Bus (602)
308 D 2.3                                   OM 601.940 60              06/89 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/95                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                    58              05/90 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/95                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...T1 Bus (602)
  310 D 2.9                                   OM 602.940 70              06/89 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/95                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                    72              06/90 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/95                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  T1 Flatbed / Chassis (601)
207 D 2.4                                   OM 616.917 48              04/77 ➝ 12/82 D                             08/77➝, ➝ Eng Nr 040553-934   SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             08/77➝, Eng Nr 040553-935➝    SVB131025              13x1025

                                                    OM 616.937 53              12/77 ➝ 10/89 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 040553-934              SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 040553-935➝               SVB131025              13x1025

  208 D 2.3                                   OM 601.940 60              06/89 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/95                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                    58              11/88 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/95                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  209 D 2.9                                   OM 617.913 65              12/82 ➝ 01/90 D                             ➝08/89                               SVB131000              13x1000
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...T1 Flatbed / Chassis (601)
  210 2.3                                      M 102.942 70              04/77 ➝ 10/89 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                        
                                                                                                                   08/81➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                                                   PS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                         
                                                                                                                   08/81➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   PS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                         
                                                                                                                   08/81➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+), 08/81➝           SVB101000              10x1000

                                                    M 115.955 63              04/77 ➝ 10/89 D                             08/77➝                               SVB10940                10x940

  210 D 2.8                                   OM 602.940 72              11/88 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 09/89➝04/95,         MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 09/89➝04/95,         MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/89➝04/95           MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  210 D 2.9                                   OM 602.940 70              11/88 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/89➝04/95,          MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 09/89➝04/95,         MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 09/89➝04/95,         MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/89➝04/95           MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  T1 Flatbed / Chassis (602)
307 D 2.4                                   OM 616.937 48              04/77 ➝ 01/83 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 025904-917              SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 040553-935➝               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                    OM 616.937, OM 616.939 53              06/82 ➝ 01/90 D                             ➝08/89, ➝ Eng Nr 040553-934   SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/89, Eng Nr 040553-935➝    SVB131025              13x1025

  308 D 2.3                                   OM 601.940 58              06/89 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/95                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...T1 Flatbed / Chassis (602)
    ...308 D 2.3                                60              06/89 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/95                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  309 D 3.0                                   OM 617.913 65              10/82 ➝ 01/90 D                             ➝08/89                               SVB131000              13x1000

  310 D 2.9                                   OM 602.940 70              06/89 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/95                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                    72              06/89 ➝ 02/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253307                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/95,                 MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253308➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2030R6             6PK2030

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 253306                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/95,                MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 253307➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/95                 MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  VANEO (414)
1.6  (414.700)                            M 166.961 75              02/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                    60              02/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

  1.7 CDI (414.700)                      OM 668.914 55              02/02 ➝ P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1263R5             5PK1263

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R5             5PK1725

                                                    67              02/02 ➝ P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1263R5             5PK1263

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R5             5PK1725

  1.9  (414.700)                            M 166.991 92              02/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

  V-CLASS (638/2)
V 200 (638.214)                        M 111.948 95              02/97 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  V 200 CDI (638.294)                  OM 611.980 75              03/99 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2160R6             6PK2160

  V 220 CDI (638.294)                  OM 611.980 90              03/99 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2160R6             6PK2160

  V 230 (638.234)                        M 111.978 105            10/96 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/99                       MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/99                      MVB2205R6             6PK2205
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

...V-CLASS (638/2)
  V 230 TD (638.274)                   OM 601.970 72              09/96 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/99                       MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/99                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  V 280 (638.244)                        M 104.900 128            08/97 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1285R7             7PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R7D          7DPK1360

  VIANO (W639)
3.0 CDI                                      150            03/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  3.2                                             M 112.951 140            09/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2373R6             6PK2373

                                                    160            09/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2315R6             6PK2315

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  CDI 2.2                                      OM 646.982 110            09/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 F                        Rigid PTO (+), ➝04/05,             MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 158569                                                        
                                                                                 F                        Rigid PTO (+), 04/05➝,             MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   Ch. 158570➝                                                         
                                                    80              09/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 F                        Rigid PTO (+), ➝04/05,             MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 158569                                                        
                                                                                 F                        Rigid PTO (+), 04/05➝,             MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   Ch. 158570➝                                                         
  CDI 2.2 4-matic                          OM 646.982 80              07/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 F                        Rigid PTO (+), Ch. 158570➝       MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                    110            07/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 F                        Rigid PTO (+), Ch. 158570➝       MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  VITO Box (638)
108 D 2.3 (638.064)                  OM 601.942 58              03/97 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/99                       MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/99                      MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  110 CDI 2.2                               OM 611LA (75 KW CDI) 75              03/99 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2160R6             6PK2160

  110 D 2.3 (638.074)                  OM 601.970 72              03/97 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/99                       MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/99                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  112 CDI 2.2                               OM 611.980 90              03/99 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2160R6             6PK2160

  113 2.0 (638.014)                      M 111.948 95              03/97 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  114 2.3 (638.034)                      M 111.978 105            03/97 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  VITO Box (W639)
109 CDI 2.2                               OM 646.983 65              09/03 ➝ D                             eng. PTO shaft (-)                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+), ➝04/05,        MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 158569                                                        
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+), 05/05➝,        MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   Ch. 158570➝                                                         
  111 CDI 2.2                               OM 646.982 80              09/03 ➝ D                             eng. PTO shaft (-)                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+), ➝04/05,        MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 158569                                                        
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+), 05/05➝,        MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   Ch. 158570➝                                                         
                                                    85              09/07 ➝ D                             eng. PTO shaft (-)                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+),                   MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   Ch. 158570➝                                                         
  115 CDI 2.2                               OM 646.982 110            09/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  115 CDI 2.2 4x4                         110            09/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  119 3.2                                      M 112.951 140            09/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/08                               MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  120 CDI                                     150            09/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  122 3.2                                      M 112.951 160            09/03 ➝ D                             ➝09/04                               MVB2373R6             6PK2373
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...MERCEDES-BENZ

  VITO Bus (638)
108 CDI 2.2                               OM 611A (60 KW CDI) 60              03/99 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2160R6             6PK2160

  108 D 2.3 (638.164)                  OM 601.942 58              02/96 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/99                       MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/99                      MVB2080R6             6PK2080

  110 CDI 2.2                               OM 611LA (75 KW CDI) 75              03/99 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2160R6             6PK2160

  110 TD 2.3 (638.174)                OM 601.970 72              02/96 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/99                       MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/99                      MVB2100R6             6PK2100

  112 CDI 2.2                               OM 611.980 90              03/99 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2160R6             6PK2160

  113 2.0 (638.114)                      M 111.948 95              02/96 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  114 2.3 (638.134)                      M 111.978 105            12/96 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2205R6             6PK2205

  VITO Bus (W639)
109 CDI 2.2                               OM 646.983 65              09/03 ➝ D                             eng. PTO shaft (-)                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+), ➝04/05,        MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 158569                                                        
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+), 05/05➝,        MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   Ch. 158570➝                                                         
                                                    70              09/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                    OM 646.981 70              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  111 CDI 2.2                               OM 646.982 80              09/03 ➝ D                             eng. PTO shaft (-)                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+), ➝04/05,        MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 158569                                                        
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+), 05/05➝,        MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   Ch. 158570➝                                                         
                                                    85              09/07 ➝ D                             eng. PTO shaft (-)                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+),                   MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   Ch. 158570➝                                                         
  111 CDI 2.2 4x4                         OM 646.982 80              09/07 ➝ D                             eng. PTO shaft (-)                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+),                   MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                                                   Ch. 158570➝                                                         
  115 CDI 2.2                               OM 646.982 110            09/03 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  115 CDI 2.2 4x4                         110            09/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  119                                            M 112.951 140            09/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/08                               MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  120 CDI                                     150            09/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2035R7             7PK2035

  122                                            M 112.951 160            09/03 ➝ D                             ➝09/04                               MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  123                                            M 112.976 170            06/04 ➝ D                             ➝09/04, ➝ Ch. 096543             MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  
METROCAB               
TAXI
2.5 D                                          52              01/91 ➝ D                             ➝09/00                               MVB1520R4             4PK1520

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/91                               TB223                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       08/91➝08/97                         TB370                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       09/97➝09/00                         TB629                      130x28

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/00                               SVB131025              13x1025

  
MG                           
MAESTRO
2.0 EFi                                        86              10/84 ➝ 09/90 D                             ➝12/86                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             01/87➝09/89                         MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/86                               TB124                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       01/86➝09/89                         TB231                      104x17

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/86                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 P                              01/87➝09/89                         SVB10750                10x750
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...MG

...MAESTRO
  2.0 Turbo                                   112            10/88 ➝ 09/90 D                             ➝09/89                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/89                               TB231                      104x17

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/89                               SVB10750                10x750

  1600                                          76              03/83 ➝ 09/84 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

  METRO
1300                                          54              05/82 ➝ 09/90 D                             09/82➝09/89                         SVB10825                10x825

  Turbo                                         69              10/82 ➝ 09/90 D                             ➝09/89                               SVB10825                10x825

  MG TF
115                                            16 K4F 85              03/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK347                    
  120                                            18 K4F 88              03/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝10/05            TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner, ➝10/05           TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, ➝10/05            TBK347                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner, ➝10/05           TBK071                    
  135                                            18 K4F 100            03/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB534                      143x26

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB547                      68x23

  160                                            18 K4K 118            03/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB534                      143x26

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB547                      68x23

  MG ZR
105                                            14 K4F 76              06/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471564                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05,                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471565➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝10/05            TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner, ➝10/05           TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, ➝10/05            TBK347                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner, ➝10/05           TBK071                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/05                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  120                                            18 K4F 86              06/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471564                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03,                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471565➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner,                       TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   ➝09/03, Eng Nr 66148134,                                         
                                                                                                                   67665463➝                                                           
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner,                      TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝09/03, ➝ Eng Nr 66148133,                                     
                                                                                                                   67665462                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner,                       TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   ➝09/03, Eng Nr 66148134,                                         
                                                                                                                   67665463➝                                                           
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner,                      TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝09/03, ➝ Eng Nr 66148133,                                     
                                                                                                                   67665462                                                             
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/03                               MVB753R3               3PK753
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...MG

...MG ZR
  160                                            18 K4K 118            06/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471564                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05,                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471565➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB534                      143x26

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB547                      68x23

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/05                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  Turbodiesel                                74              06/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. YD471564         TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05, Ch. YD471565➝          TB651                      112x30

                                                                                 N                                ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. YD471564         TB513                      78x22

                                                                                 N                                ➝10/05, Ch. YD471565➝          TB650                      78x24

  MG ZS
2.0 TD                                        74              01/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05, Ch. YD471064➝          TB651                      112x30

                                                                                 N                                ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB513                      78x22

                                                                                 N                                ➝10/05, Ch. YD471064➝          TB650                      78x24

                                                    83              01/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05, Ch. YD471064➝          TB651                      112x30

                                                                                 N                                ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB513                      78x22

                                                                                 N                                ➝10/05, Ch. YD471064➝          TB650                      78x24

  120                                            18 K4F 86              07/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                                                   AUTO, Auto Tensioner, ➝10/05,                                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471064➝                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   AUTO, Manu Tensioner, ➝10/05,                                   
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471063                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝10/05               MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK347                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/05                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  180                                            130            07/01 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05, 2 belts                      TB811                      58x22

  MG ZS Hatchback
1.6                                             82              11/01 ➝ 10/05 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Ch. YD471063    MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Ch. YD471064➝     MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, Eng Nr 654923,   TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   655077➝                                                              
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner,                      TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 654922,655076                                          
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, Eng Nr 654923,   TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   655077➝                                                              
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner,                      TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 654922,655076                                          
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB753R3               3PK753
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...MG

...MG ZS Hatchback
  2.0 TD                                        74              01/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05, Ch. YD471064➝          TB651                      112x30

                                                                                 N                                ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB513                      78x22

                                                                                 N                                ➝10/05, Ch. YD471064➝          TB650                      78x24

                                                    83              01/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05, Ch. YD471064➝          TB651                      112x30

                                                                                 N                                ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB513                      78x22

                                                                                 N                                ➝10/05, Ch. YD471064➝          TB650                      78x24

  120                                            18 K4F 86              07/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                                                   AUTO, Auto Tensioner, ➝10/05,                                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471064➝                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   AUTO, Manu Tensioner, ➝10/05,                                   
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471063                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝10/05               MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK347                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/05                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  180                                            25 K4F 130            07/01 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05, 2 belts                      TB811                      58x22

  MG ZT
1.8 16V                                      18 K4F 88              01/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK347                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/05                               MVB735R3               3PK735

  1.8 T 16V                                   118            01/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK347                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/05                               MVB735R3               3PK735

  2.0 CDTi                                     204D2 96              11/02 ➝ C                               ➝10/05                               MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB2025R5             5PK2025

                                                    85              06/02 ➝ 09/03 C                                                                       MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2025R5             5PK2025

  160                                            25 K4F 118            06/01 ➝ D                             A/C(+), 04/02➝10/05               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       04/02➝10/05                         TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       04/02➝10/05, 2 belts               TB811                      58x22

  180                                            25 K4F 130            01/03 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05, 2 belts                      TB811                      58x22

  190                                            25 K4F 140            06/01 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05, 2 belts                      TB811                      58x22

  MG ZT- T
1.8 16V                                      18 K4F 88              01/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK347                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/05                               MVB735R3               3PK735

  1.8 T 16V                                   118            01/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK347                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/05                               MVB735R3               3PK735
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...MG

...MG ZT- T
  2.0 CDTi                                     204D2 96              11/02 ➝ C                               ➝10/05                               MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB2025R5             5PK2025

                                                    85              06/02 ➝ 09/03 C                                                                       MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2025R5             5PK2025

  160                                            25 K4F 118            10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(+), 04/02➝10/05               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       04/02➝10/05                         TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       04/02➝10/05, 2 belts               TB811                      58x22

  180                                            25 K4F 130            01/03 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05, 2 belts                      TB811                      58x22

  190                                            25 K4F 140            10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05, 2 belts                      TB811                      58x22

  MGF (RD)
1,8 i VVC                                    118            10/01 ➝ 03/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB547                      68x23

                                                                                 H                       Vehicle front                          TB534                      143x26

  1.6                                             16 K4F 82              02/00 ➝ 03/02 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝                               TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝                               TBK347                    
  1.8 i 16V                                    18 K4F 88              03/95 ➝ 03/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 09/98➝            TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner, ➝08/98           TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, 09/98➝            TBK347                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner, ➝08/98           TBK071                    
  1.8 i VVC                                    18 K4K (VVC) 107            03/95 ➝ 03/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB547                      68x23

                                                                                 H                       Vehicle front                          TB534                      143x26

  MONTEGO
2.0 EFi                                        86              04/84 ➝ 09/90 D                             10/84➝07/89                         SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       01/87➝07/89                         TB231                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       10/84➝12/86                         TB124                      104x17

                                                                                 P                              01/87➝07/89                         SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 P                              10/84➝12/86                         SVB10700                10x700

  2.0 Turbo                                   20 HT 110            10/84 ➝ 09/90 D                             ➝07/89                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/86                               TB124                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       01/87➝07/89                         TB231                      104x17

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/86                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 P                              01/87➝07/89                         SVB10750                10x750

  
MINI                         
MINI
1.4                                             55              04/03 ➝ 10/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 07/04➝                       MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

  1.6 S Works                               147            11/03 ➝ 06/05 D                                                                     MVB1370R6             6PK1370

  Cooper                                       W10B16A 85              06/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 07/04➝10/06                MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06,                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   Hot climates (-)                                                       
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06,                      MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   Hot climates (+)                                                       
                                                    N12B16A 88              10/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB906R6               6PK906

  Cooper D                                   80              03/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975
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...MINI

...MINI
  Cooper S                                    W11B16A 120            03/02 ➝ C                               ➝10/06                               MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/06                               MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                    125            07/04 ➝ C                               ➝10/06                               MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/06                               MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                    128            10/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB906R6               6PK906

  One                                            W10B16A 66              06/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 07/04➝10/06                MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06,                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   Hot climates (-)                                                       
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06,                      MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   Hot climates (+)                                                       
                                                    70              03/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB906R6               6PK906

  One D                                         1ND 55              06/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB935R7               7PK935

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1180R7             7PK1180

                                                    65              06/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB935R7               7PK935

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1180R7             7PK1180

  Works                                        W11B16A 155            11/03 ➝ D                             07/05➝                               MVB1370R6             6PK1370

  MINI CLUBMAN
1.6                                             120            10/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                    128            10/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                    88              10/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB906R6               6PK906

  1.6 D                                          9HZ (DV6TED4) 80              10/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

  MINI Convertible
Cooper                                       W10B16A 85              07/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Hot climates (-)             MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Hot climates (+)             MVB1035R6             6PK1035

  Cooper S                                    W11B16A 125            07/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1388R6             6PK1388

  One                                            W10B16A 66              07/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1035R6             6PK1035

  Works                                        W11B16A 155            07/04 ➝ D                             07/05➝                               MVB1370R6             6PK1370

  MINI-MOKE
1.0                                             29              01/87 ➝ D                             AUTO, ➝04/90                       SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝04/90                        SVB10840                10x840

  
MITSUBISHI              
3000 GT (Z16A)
3.0 i 24V 4x4                             6G72 210            06/92 ➝ 08/99 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+)              MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB403                      257x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 P                              V-belt pulley (+)                      SVB13925                13x925

  AIRTREK
2.4                                             118            03/03 ➝ 09/06 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

  CARISMA (DA_)
1.6                                             4 G 92 66              07/95 ➝ 06/06 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB492                      111x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/96                      MVB1330R5             5PK1330

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/96➝10/05               MVB1345R5             5PK1345

                                                    73              05/97 ➝ 06/06 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB492                      111x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1345R5             5PK1345
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...MITSUBISHI

...CARISMA (DA_)
  ...1.6                                          70              12/98 ➝ 06/06 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB492                      111x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1345R5             5PK1345

                                                    76              09/00 ➝ 06/06 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB492                      111x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1345R5             5PK1345

  1.8                                             4G93 85              07/95 ➝ 06/06 D                             ➝10/97                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97                               TB493                      116x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/97                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/96                      MVB1330R5             5PK1330

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/96➝10/97               MVB1345R5             5PK1345

  1.8 16V                                      4G93 103            07/95 ➝ 06/06 D                             ➝10/97                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97                               TB684                      154x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/97                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/96                      MVB1330R5             5PK1330

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/96➝10/97               MVB1345R5             5PK1345

  1.8 16V GDI                               4G93 92              09/97 ➝ 06/06 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB684                      154x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1330R5             5PK1330

  1.8 GDI                                      4G93 90              10/00 ➝ 06/06 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB684                      154x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1330R5             5PK1330

  1.9 DI-D                                     F9Q1 75              09/00 ➝ 06/06 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK275                    
                                                    F9Q2 85              09/00 ➝ 06/06 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK275                    
  1.9 TD                                        F8QT 66              10/96 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr C003535➝                   TB545                      153x25.4

  CARISMA Saloon (DA_)
1.3                                             55              09/00 ➝ 10/04 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB786                      109x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  1.6                                             4 G 92 66              09/96 ➝ 06/06 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB492                      111x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1345R5             5PK1345

                                                    73              05/97 ➝ 06/06 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB492                      111x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1345R5             5PK1345

                                                    70              12/98 ➝ 06/06 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB492                      111x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1345R5             5PK1345

                                                    76              09/00 ➝ 06/06 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB492                      111x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1345R5             5PK1345

  1.8                                             4G93 85              09/96 ➝ 06/06 D                             ➝10/97                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97                               TB493                      116x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/97                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/97                      MVB1345R5             5PK1345
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...MITSUBISHI

...CARISMA Saloon (DA_)
  1.8 16V GDI                               4G93 92              09/97 ➝ 06/06 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB684                      154x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1330R5             5PK1330

  1.8 GDI                                      90              10/00 ➝ 06/06 D                             ➝10/05                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB684                      154x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1330R5             5PK1330

  1.9 DI-D                                     F9Q1 75              09/00 ➝ 06/06 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK275                    
                                                    F9Q2 85              09/00 ➝ 06/06 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK275                    
  1.9 TD                                        F8QT 66              10/96 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr C003535➝                   TB545                      153x25.4

  COLT II (C1_A)
1.2 EL,GL (C15A)                       4G16 40              02/84 ➝ 09/86 D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB160                      92x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

                                                    44              09/86 ➝ 04/88 D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/87                               TB160                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       06/87➝                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                        06/87➝                               TBK291                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  1.5 GLX (C12A)                         G15B 51              09/85 ➝ 04/88 D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/87                               TB160                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       06/87➝                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                        06/87➝                               TBK291                    
                                                    4 G 15 55              09/84 ➝ 04/88 D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/87                               TB160                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       06/87➝                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                        06/87➝                               TBK291                    
  1.6 Turbo ECi (C13A)                 4 G 32 T/C 92              02/84 ➝ 04/88 D                                                                     MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB360                      120x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

                                                    77              07/86 ➝ 04/88 D                                                                     MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB360                      120x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  1.8 GL Diesel (C14A)                 4 D 65 43              02/84 ➝ 09/86 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB267                      157x32

                                                                                 Z                        bal. shaft                              TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

                                                    44              09/86 ➝ 04/88 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB267                      157x32

                                                                                 Z                        bal. shaft                              TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  COLT III (C5_A)
1.3 12V (C51A)                          4 G 13 (12V) 55              04/88 ➝ 05/92 D                             ➝11/91                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/91                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/90                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       06/90➝11/91                         TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/91                               SVB13625                13x625

  1.5  (C52A) CAT                         4 G 15 66              07/90 ➝ 05/92 D                             Cat(+)                                  MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625
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...MITSUBISHI

...COLT III (C5_A)
  1.5 GLXi (C52A)                         4 G 15 62              04/88 ➝ 05/92 D                             Cat(-)                                  MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/90                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       06/90➝                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  1.6 GTi 16V (C53A)                    4G61 91              04/88 ➝ 05/90 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB402                      151x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  1.8 Diesel GLX (C54A)               4 D 65 44              04/88 ➝ 05/92 D                             ➝11/91                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                              ➝11/91                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/91                               TB267                      157x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/91,                              TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/91                               SVB13655                13x655

  1.8 GTi 16V (C58A) CAT            4G67 100            06/90 ➝ 05/92 D                             ➝11/91                               MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                              ➝11/91                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/91                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/91                               SVB13675                13x675

  COLT IV (CA_A)
1.3 GLi 12V (CA1A)                   4 G 13 (BJ92-.., 12V) 55              04/92 ➝ 04/96 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/93                               SVB13610                13x610

                                                                                 P                              12/93➝                               MVB588R4               4PK588

  1.6                                             66              02/94 ➝ 04/96 D                             09/95➝                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       09/95➝                               TB492                      111x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/95➝                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/95➝                      MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/95➝                      MVB1330R5             5PK1330

  1.6 GLXi 16V (CA4A)                 4 G 92 83              04/92 ➝ 04/96 C                               MS, ➝11/93                          MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 C                               MS, 12/93➝                          MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝11/93                           MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 C                               PS, 12/93➝                           MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB379                      117x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB950R5               5PK950

  1.8 GTi 16V (CA5A)                   4G93 103            04/92 ➝ 04/96 C                               MS, ➝11/93                          MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 C                               MS, 12/93➝                          MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝11/93                           MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 C                               PS, 12/93➝                           MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB763R4               4PK763

                                                                                 H                                                               TB380                      156x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB950R5               5PK950

  COLT V (CJ_A)
1300                                          4 G 13   (16 V) 60              09/00 ➝ 07/05 D                             08/01➝05/04                         MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 H                       08/01➝05/04                         TB786                      109x25

                                                                                 P                              08/01➝05/04                         MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  1300 GL,GLX (CJ1A)                 4 G 13 (12V) 55              05/96 ➝ 09/00 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB491                      107x25.4

                                                                                 H                       06/00➝                               TB786                      109x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1073R5             5PK1073

  1600                                          76              09/00 ➝ 07/05 D                             ➝05/04                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04                               TB492                      111x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/04                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/04                      MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/04                      MVB1330R5             5PK1330

  1600 GLX (CJ4A)                       66              05/96 ➝ 09/00 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB492                      111x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1330R5             5PK1330
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...MITSUBISHI

  COLT VI
1.1                                             3A91 55              10/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1225R5             5PK1225

  1.3                                             4A90 70              06/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1225R5             5PK1225

  1.5                                             4A91 80              06/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1225R5             5PK1225

  1.5 CZT                                      4G15T 110            03/05 ➝ C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB906R5               5PK906

  1.5 DI-D                                     50              08/04 ➝ D                             03/05➝                               MVB1790R5             5PK1790

                                                    OM639 70              08/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1790R5             5PK1790

  ECLIPSE I (D2_A)
2.0 i 16V (D22A)                        4 G 63 110            04/91 ➝ 11/95 C                               ➝03/94                               MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/94                               MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                              ➝03/94                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/94                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/94                               SVB13675                13x675

  ECLIPSE II (D3_)
2000 GT 16V                              157            12/95 ➝ 04/99 C                                                                       MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB700R4               4PK700

  GALANT III (E1_A)
1.6 GLX (E11A)                          4G32 55              06/84 ➝ 12/87 D                                                                     MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  1.8 Turbo-D (E14A)                    4 D 65 T 60              06/84 ➝ 12/87 D                             LHD                                    SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB267                      157x32

                                                                                 Z                        bal. shaft                              TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  2.0 GLS (E15A)                          G63B 66              06/86 ➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

                                                    4G63 75              06/84 ➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

  2.0 Turbo ECi (E15A)                 4 G 63 T 110            06/84 ➝ 05/85 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

  2.4 GLS (E16A)                          G64B 82              07/85 ➝ 12/87 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB356                      123x19

                                                                                 Z                        05/87➝                               TBK292                    
                                                                                 Z                        bal. shaft                              TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655
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...MITSUBISHI

  GALANT IV (E3_A)
1.8  (E32A)                                4G37 66              11/88 ➝ 10/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  1.8 Turbo-D (E34A)                    4 D 65 T 55              11/88 ➝ 10/92 D                             AUTO                                  SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB267                      157x32

                                                                                 Z                        bal. shaft                              TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

  2.0  (E33A)                                4G63 80              04/89 ➝ 10/92 C                                                                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                              ➝04/92                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 G                              05/92➝                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB400                      122x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92, bal. shaft                   TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  2.0  4x4 (E38A, E39A)               4G63 80              04/89 ➝ 10/92 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                              ➝04/92                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 G                              05/92➝                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB400                      122x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92, bal. shaft                   TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  2.0 GTI 16V (E33A)                    4 G 63 106            11/88 ➝ 10/92 C                                                                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

                                                    107            11/88 ➝ 10/92 C                                                                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  2.0 GTI 16V 4x4 (E39A)             4 G 63 106            07/89 ➝ 12/92 C                                                                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A)
1.8  (E32A)                                4G37 63              11/87 ➝ 08/90 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

                                                    66              11/87 ➝ 10/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625
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...MITSUBISHI

...GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A)
  1.8 Turbo-D (E34A)                    4 D 65 T 55              12/87 ➝ 10/92 D                             AUTO                                  SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB267                      157x32

                                                                                 Z                        bal. shaft                              TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

  2.0  (E33A)                                4G63 80              11/87 ➝ 10/92 C                                                                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                              ➝04/92                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 G                              05/92➝                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB400                      122x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92, bal. shaft                   TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  2.0  4x4 (E38A)                          4G63 80              12/88 ➝ 10/92 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                              ➝04/92                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 G                              05/92➝                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB400                      122x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92, bal. shaft                   TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  2.0 GTi 16V                                4 G 63 107            11/88 ➝ 10/92 C                                                                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  2.0 GTi 16V (E33A)                    4 G 63 106            11/87 ➝ 10/92 C                                                                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  2.0 GTi 16V 4x4                         4 G 63 106            06/88 ➝ 10/92 C                                                                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  2.0 GTI 16V 4x4 CAT                 4 G 63 110            09/91 ➝ 10/92 C                                                                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A)
1.8  (E52A)                                4G93 85              02/94 ➝ 08/96 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB381                      121x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  1.8 GLSI (E52A)                         4G93 93              11/92 ➝ 08/96 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB381                      121x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  2.0 GLSI (E55A)                         4G63 101            11/92 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB406                      123x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB700R4               4PK700
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...MITSUBISHI

...GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A)
  2.0 GLSI 4x4 (E75A)                  4G63 101            11/92 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB406                      123x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB700R4               4PK700

  2.0 GLSTD (E57A)                     4 D 68 T 66              11/92 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB671                      158x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB640R4               4PK640

  2.0 V6-24 (E54A)                       6A12 110            11/92 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       MVB1060R5             5PK1060

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB925R5               5PK925

  2.5                                             125            11/92 ➝ 09/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB403                      257x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

  2.5 V6-24 4x4 (E88A)                6G73 125            11/92 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB403                      257x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

  GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A)
1.8  (E52A)                                4G93 85              02/94 ➝ 08/96 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB381                      121x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  1.8 GLSI (E52A)                         4G93 93              11/92 ➝ 08/96 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB381                      121x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  2.0 GLSI (E55A)                         4G63 101            11/92 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB406                      123x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB700R4               4PK700

  2.0 GLSI 4x4 (E75A)                  4G63 101            11/92 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB406                      123x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB700R4               4PK700

  2.0 GLSTD (E57A)                     4 D 68 T 66              11/92 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB671                      158x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB640R4               4PK640

  2.0 V6-24 (E54A)                       6A12 110            11/92 ➝ 08/96 C                                                                       MVB1060R5             5PK1060

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB925R5               5PK925

  2.5 V6-24 4x4 (E88A)                6G73 125            11/92 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB403                      257x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

  GALANT VI (EA_)
2.0                                             98              09/00 ➝ 10/04 D                             08/01➝10/03                         MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 G                              08/01➝10/03                         TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       08/01➝10/03                         TB540                      122x29

                                                                                 P                              08/01➝10/03                         MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 P                              08/01➝10/03                         MVB1330R5             5PK1330
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...MITSUBISHI

...GALANT VI (EA_)
  2.0  (EA2A)                                100            09/96 ➝ 09/00 D                                                                     MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB540                      122x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝02/98                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 02/98➝                       MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/98                      MVB1370R5             5PK1370

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 02/98➝                      MVB1330R5             5PK1330

  2.0 TDI (EA6A)                           4D68 SOHC 66              09/96 ➝ 10/04 C                               ➝07/01                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/01                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 G                              ➝07/01                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01                               TB671                      158x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/01                               MVB887R4               4PK887

  2.4 GDI                                      4G64  (GDI) 110            02/99 ➝ 09/00 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB788                      154x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1330R5             5PK1330

                                                    106            09/00 ➝ 10/04 D                             ➝10/03                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/03                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB788                      154x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1330R5             5PK1330

  2.5 V6 24V                                 6A13 118            09/00 ➝ 10/04 D                             ➝10/03                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB801                      177x30

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB962R6               6PK962

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1065R6             6PK1065

  2.5 V6 24V (EA5A)                     6A13 120            09/96 ➝ 09/00 D                                                                     MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB801                      177x30

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB962R6               6PK962

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1065R6             6PK1065

  GALANT VI Estate (EA_)
2.0                                             98              09/00 ➝ 10/03 D                             ➝10/02                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/02                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB540                      122x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/02                       MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1330R5             5PK1330

  2.0  (EA2W)                               100            09/96 ➝ 09/00 D                                                                     MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB540                      122x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝02/98                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 02/98➝                       MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/98                      MVB1370R5             5PK1370

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 02/98➝                      MVB1330R5             5PK1330

  2.0 TDI (EA6W)                         4D68 SOHC 66              09/96 ➝ 10/03 C                               ➝07/01                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/01                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 G                              ➝07/01                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01                               TB671                      158x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/01                               MVB887R4               4PK887

  2.4 GDI                                      4G64  (GDI) 110            02/99 ➝ 09/00 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB788                      154x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1330R5             5PK1330

                                                    106            09/00 ➝ 10/03 D                                                                     MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB788                      154x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1330R5             5PK1330

  2.5 V6 24V                                 6A13 118            09/00 ➝ 10/03 D                                                                     MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB801                      177x30

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB962R6               6PK962

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1065R6             6PK1065
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...MITSUBISHI

...GALANT VI Estate (EA_)
  2.5 V6 24V (EA5W)                    6A13 120            09/96 ➝ 09/00 D                                                                     MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB801                      177x30

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB962R6               6PK962

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1065R6             6PK1065

  GALLOPER (JK-01)
2.5 TD                                        65              02/99 ➝ C                               09/99➝08/02                         SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             09/99➝08/02                         SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              09/99➝08/02                         TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       09/99➝08/02                         TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 P                              09/99➝08/02                         SVB13780                13x780

  2.5 TD intercooler                      D4BH 73              02/99 ➝ C                               ➝08/02                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/02                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝08/02                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/02                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/02                               SVB13780                13x780

  GRANDIS
2.0 DI-D                                     BSY 100            09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                    103            02/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

  2.4                                             4G69 121            04/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

  L 200
2.5 DI-D                                     100            05/06 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                    123            10/07 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

  L 200 (K__T)
2.0  (K62T)                                90              06/96 ➝ C                               ➝07/01                               MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/01                               MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                              ➝07/01                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01                               TB406                      123x29

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/01                               MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  2.4  4x4 (K75T)                          97              06/96 ➝ C                               11/96➝07/01                         MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             11/96➝07/01                         MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                              11/96➝07/01                         TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       11/96➝07/01                         TB407                      124x29

                                                                                 P                              11/96➝07/01                         MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  2.5 D (K14T)                              4 D 56 51              11/86 ➝ 08/96 D                                                                     SVB171115              17x1115

                                                                                 G                              ➝05/93                               TB268                      83x19

                                                                                 G                              06/93➝                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/93                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 H                       06/93➝                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/93, bal. shaft                   TBK067                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/93                               TBK069                    
                                                                                 Z                        06/93➝                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13780                13x780

  2.5 D (K64T)                              4 D 56 55              06/96 ➝ C                               ➝11/05                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/05                               SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 G                              ➝11/05                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/05                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/05                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/05                               MVB1125R4             4PK1125

  2.5 D 4WD (K24T)                     4 D 56 51              12/87 ➝ 05/93 D                                                                     SVB171115              17x1115

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB268                      83x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        bal. shaft                              TBK067                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK069                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13780                13x780
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...MITSUBISHI

...L 200 (K__T)
  2.5 TD 4WD (K34T)                   4 D 56 T 64              11/92 ➝ 08/96 D                                                                     SVB171115              17x1115

                                                                                 G                              ➝05/93                               TB268                      83x19

                                                                                 G                              06/93➝                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/93                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 H                       06/93➝                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/93, bal. shaft                   TBK067                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/93                               TBK069                    
                                                                                 Z                        06/93➝                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13780                13x780

  2.5 TD 4WD (K74T)                   4 D 56 T 85              09/01 ➝ C                               ➝11/05                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/05                               SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 G                              ➝11/05                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/05                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/05                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/05                               MVB1125R4             4PK1125

  2.5 TD 4x4                                 74              11/01 ➝ C                               ➝11/05                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/05                               SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 G                              ➝11/05                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/05                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/05                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/05                               MVB1125R4             4PK1125

  2.5 TD 4x4 (K74T)                     73              06/96 ➝ C                               ➝11/05                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/05                               SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 G                              ➝11/05                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/05                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/05                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/05                               MVB1125R4             4PK1125

  2.6  4WD (K33T)                        G54B 76              11/89 ➝ 05/95 D                             ➝05/92                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/92                               SVB13750                13x750

  L 300 Box (L03_P)
1.6  (L032P, L062P)                   4G32 48              05/80 ➝ 10/86 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/82                               TB173                      120x19

                                                                                 H                       04/82➝                               TB360                      120x19

  1.8                                             60              03/83 ➝ 10/86 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        bal. shaft                              TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13975                13x975

  2.3 D (L038P, L068P)                4 D 55 50              09/83 ➝ 10/86 D                                                                     SVB171115              17x1115

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB268                      83x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        bal. shaft                              TBK067                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK069                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W)
1.6  (P12V, P02V)                      4G32 51              11/86 ➝ 05/94 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB360                      120x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13975                13x975

  2.0  4x4                                     63              08/88 ➝ 05/94 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                              ➝04/92                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 G                              05/92➝                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 H                       05/92➝                               TB405                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13975                13x975
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...MITSUBISHI

...L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W)
  2.0 (P03V, P13V)                       G63B 64              11/86 ➝ C                               ➝09/99                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/94                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             06/94➝09/99                         MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                              ➝04/92                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 G                              05/92➝09/99                         TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 H                       05/92➝05/94                         TB405                      122x19

                                                                                 H                       06/94➝09/99                         TB406                      123x29

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/87, bal. shaft                   TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/94                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 P                              06/94➝09/99                         MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  2.5 D (P05V, P05W, P15V)        4 D 56 51              11/86 ➝ C                               ➝05/03                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/03                               SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 G                              ➝05/93                               TB268                      83x19

                                                                                 G                              06/93➝05/03                         TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/93                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 H                       06/93➝05/03                         TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/93, bal. shaft                   TBK067                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/93                               TBK069                    
                                                                                 Z                        06/93➝05/03                         TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/03                               SVB13750                13x750

  2.5 TD 4x4                                 64              11/91 ➝ 05/03 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 G                              ➝05/93                               TB268                      83x19

                                                                                 G                              06/93➝                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/93                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 H                       06/93➝                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/93, bal. shaft                   TBK067                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/93                               TBK069                    
                                                                                 Z                        06/93➝                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  L 300 Bus (LO3_P/G, L0_2P)
1.6  (L032P, L062P)                   4G32 48              09/81 ➝ 10/86 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/82                               TB173                      120x19

                                                                                 H                       04/82➝                               TB360                      120x19

                                                    51              11/84 ➝ 02/87 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB360                      120x19

  1.8                                             60              03/83 ➝ 10/86 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        bal. shaft                              TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13975                13x975

  1.8  4x4 (L035G)                       4G62 60              08/84 ➝ 02/87 D                             ➝10/86                               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/86                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/86                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/86, bal. shaft                   TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/86                               SVB13975                13x975

  L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W)
2.0  (P00W)                               83              07/96 ➝ C                               ➝09/99                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/99                               MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                              ➝09/99                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB406                      123x29

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/99                               MVB1050R4             4PK1050
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...MITSUBISHI

...L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W)
  2.0  (P03W)                               G63B 64              11/86 ➝ C                               ➝09/99                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/95                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             06/95➝09/99                         MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                              ➝04/92                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 G                              05/92➝09/99                         TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 H                       05/92➝06/95                         TB405                      122x19

                                                                                 H                       06/96➝09/99                         TB406                      123x29

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/87, bal. shaft                   TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/95                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 P                              06/95➝09/99                         MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  2.0  (P03W, P03V, P13V)           4G63 66              11/86 ➝ C                               ➝09/99                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/95                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             06/95➝09/99                         MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                              ➝04/92                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 G                              05/92➝09/99                         TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 H                       05/92➝06/95                         TB405                      122x19

                                                                                 H                       06/96➝09/99                         TB406                      123x29

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/87, bal. shaft                   TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/95                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 P                              06/95➝09/99                         MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  2.4  (P04W, P14V, P04V)           4G64 82              11/90 ➝ D                             ➝05/96                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                              ➝04/92                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 G                              05/92➝05/96                         TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB356                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       05/92➝05/96                         TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK292                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/96                               SVB13975                13x975

  2.4  4WD (P24W, P24V)            G64B 80              11/86 ➝ 12/90 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB356                      123x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK292                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13975                13x975

                                                    4G64 82              11/90 ➝ D                             ➝05/96                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                              ➝04/92                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 G                              05/92➝05/96                         TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB356                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       05/92➝05/96                         TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK292                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/96                               SVB13975                13x975

  2.5 D (P05W, P05V, P15V)        4 D 56 51              11/86 ➝ C                               ➝05/03                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/03                               SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 G                              ➝05/93                               TB268                      83x19

                                                                                 G                              06/93➝05/03                         TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/93                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 H                       06/93➝05/03                         TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/93, bal. shaft                   TBK067                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/93                               TBK069                    
                                                                                 Z                        06/93➝05/03                         TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/03                               SVB13750                13x750

  2.5 TD 4WD (P25W, P25V)        4 D 56 T 64              11/88 ➝ C                               ➝05/03                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/03                               SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 G                              ➝05/93                               TB268                      83x19

                                                                                 G                              06/93➝05/03                         TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/93                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 H                       06/93➝05/03                         TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/93, bal. shaft                   TBK067                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/93                               TBK069                    
                                                                                 Z                        06/93➝05/03                         TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/03                               SVB13750                13x750
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...MITSUBISHI

  L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (L03_P)
1.6  (L062P)                              4G32 51              04/83 ➝ 04/94 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB360                      120x19

  2.5 D (L039P)                            4 D 56 51              11/86 ➝ 04/94 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 G                              ➝05/93                               TB268                      83x19

                                                                                 G                              06/93➝                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/93                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 H                       06/93➝                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/93, bal. shaft                   TBK067                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/93                               TBK069                    
                                                                                 Z                        06/93➝                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (P1_T )
2.0  (P13T)                                4 G 63 85              07/94 ➝ C                               ➝09/99                               MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                              ➝09/99                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB406                      123x29

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/99                               MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  2.5 D (P15T)                              64              11/94 ➝ D                             ➝09/99                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝09/99                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/99                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/99                               MVB1125R4             4PK1125

  L 400 Box (PAOV)
2.0                                             4G63 85              06/96 ➝ 03/01 C                                                                       MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB406                      123x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  2500 TD                                     4 D 56 T 64              09/96 ➝ C                               ➝09/02                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/02                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝09/02                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/02                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/02                               MVB1080R4             4PK1080

  2500 TD 4x4                              64              09/96 ➝ C                               ➝09/02                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/02                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝09/02                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/02                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/02                               MVB1080R4             4PK1080

  L 400 Bus (PAOV)
2500 TD                                     4 D 56 T 64              06/96 ➝ C                               ➝09/02                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/02                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                              ➝09/02                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/02                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/02                               MVB1080R4             4PK1080

  LANCER Estate (CS_W)
1.6                                             4G18 72              09/03 ➝ D                             ➝03/07                               MVB900R5               5PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/07                               TB786                      109x25

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/07                               MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  2.0                                             4 G 63 99              09/03 ➝ D                             ➝03/07                               MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/07                               TB325                      153x29

  LANCER III (C1_A, C6_A)
1.2  (C65A)                                4G16 44              08/86 ➝ 04/88 D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/87                               TB160                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       06/87➝                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                        06/87➝                               TBK291                    
  1.2 GL (C15AS)                         4G16 40              01/84 ➝ 10/86 D                             05/84➝                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       05/84➝                               TB160                      92x19
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...MITSUBISHI

...LANCER III (C1_A, C6_A)
  1.5 GLX (C12AS)                       G15B 51              06/85 ➝ 04/88 D                             Cat(-)                                  MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/87                               TB160                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       06/87➝                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                        06/87➝                               TBK291                    
                                                    4 G 15 55              11/83 ➝ 04/88 D                             Cat(-)                                  MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/87                               TB160                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       06/87➝                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                        06/87➝                               TBK291                    
  1.8 Diesel (C14AS)                    4 D 65 43              01/84 ➝ 09/86 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB267                      157x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

                                                    44              09/86 ➝ 04/88 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB267                      157x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  LANCER III Station Wagon (C1_V, C3_V)
1.5  (C12V)                                G15B 51              09/85 ➝ 08/89 D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/87                               TB160                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       06/86➝                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

                                                    4 G 15 55              09/85 ➝ 12/87 D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/87                               TB160                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       06/86➝                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

                                                    61              09/88 ➝ 12/90 D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/90                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       06/90➝                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  1.5 12V (C12V)                          4G15 (12V) 66              09/90 ➝ 12/91 D                             Cat(-)                                  MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  1.8  4x4 (C37V)                         G37B 61              01/87 ➝ 08/89 D                                                                     MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB360                      120x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

                                                    4G37 66              01/87 ➝ 12/87 D                                                                     MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB360                      120x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

                                                    63              03/89 ➝ 12/90 D                                                                     MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB360                      120x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

                                                    69              08/90 ➝ 06/92 D                                                                     MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB360                      120x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  1.8 D (C14V)                              4 D 65 43              09/85 ➝ 09/86 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB267                      157x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/86                               SVB13675                13x675

                                                                                 P                              06/86➝                               SVB13625                13x625

                                                    44              08/86 ➝ 06/92 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB267                      157x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A)
1.3 12V (C61A)                          4 G 13 (12V) 55              06/92 ➝ 05/94 D                             ➝07/93                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/93                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/93                               SVB13625                13x625
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...MITSUBISHI

...LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A)
  1.5                                             4 G 15 62              06/88 ➝ 05/92 D                             Cat(-)                                  MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/90                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       06/90➝                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  1.5 12V (C62A)                          4G15 (12V) 66              05/89 ➝ 05/92 D                             Cat(-)                                  MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/90                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       06/90➝                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  1.6 16V (C66A)                          4 G 92 83              06/92 ➝ 05/94 D                             ➝11/93                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/93                               TB379                      117x29

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/93                               MVB950R5               5PK950

  1.8  4x4 (C77A)                         4G37 71              09/89 ➝ 06/92 D                                                                     MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB360                      120x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  1.8 D (C64A)                              4 D 65 44              04/88 ➝ 05/92 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB267                      157x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

  1.8 GTi 16V (C68A)                    4G67 100            11/89 ➝ 05/92 D                             06/90➝                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       06/90➝                               TB379                      117x29

                                                                                 P                              06/90➝                               MVB950R5               5PK950

  2.0 D                                          50              06/92 ➝ 07/93 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 H                                                               TB671                      158x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  LANCER IV Saloon (C6_A)
1.3  (C61A)                                G13B 51              08/88 ➝ 05/92 D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/90                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       06/90➝                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

                                                    4 G 13 44              04/88 ➝ 05/92 D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/90                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       06/90➝                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  1.3 12V (C61A)                          4 G 13 (12V) 55              01/91 ➝ 06/92 D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  1.5  (C62A)                                4 G 15 62              04/88 ➝ 05/92 D                             Cat(-)                                  MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/90                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       06/90➝                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  1.5 12V (C62A)                          4G15 (12V) 66              05/89 ➝ 05/92 D                             Cat(-)                                  MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/90                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 H                       06/90➝                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  1.8 GLX Diesel (C64A)               4 D 65 44              04/88 ➝ 05/92 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB267                      157x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655

  LANCER Saloon
1.5                                             4A91 80              06/08 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1188R5             5PK1188

  2.0 DI-D                                     103            01/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1715R6             6PK1715
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...MITSUBISHI

  LANCER Saloon (CS_A)
1.3                                             60              09/03 ➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB900R5               5PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB786                      109x25

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/05                               MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  1.6                                             4G18 72              09/03 ➝ D                             ➝03/07                               MVB900R5               5PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/07                               TB786                      109x25

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/07                               MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  2.0                                             4 G 63 99              12/03 ➝ D                             ➝03/07                               MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/07                               TB325                      153x29

  2.0  4x4                                     213            08/05 ➝ D                             ➝08/07                               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 G                              ➝08/07                               TB326                      65x12.7

  2.0 16V EVO IX                          206            01/06 ➝ D                             ➝08/07                               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 G                              ➝08/07                               TB326                      65x12.7

  2.0 16V EVO VIII                        195            03/04 ➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 G                              ➝07/05                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB325                      153x29

  LANCER V (CB/D_A)
1.3  (CB1A)                                4 G 13 (BJ92-.., 12V) 55              06/92 ➝ C                               08/93➝02/96                         SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             08/93➝02/96                         MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       08/93➝02/96                         TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                              08/93➝11/93                         SVB13610                13x610

                                                                                 P                              12/93➝02/96                         MVB588R4               4PK588

  1.6                                             66              02/94 ➝ C                               MS, ➝02/96                          MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝02/96                           MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/96                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/96                               TB379                      117x29

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/96                               MVB950R5               5PK950

  1.6 16V (CB4A)                          4 G 92 83              06/92 ➝ C                               MS, 08/93➝11/93                   MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 C                               MS, 12/93➝02/96                   MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 C                               PS, 08/93➝11/93                    MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 C                               PS, 12/93➝02/96                    MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       08/93➝02/96                         TB379                      117x29

                                                                                 H                       09/95➝08/03                         TB492                      111x29

                                                                                 P                              08/93➝02/96                         MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/95➝08/03               MVB1300R5             5PK1300

  1.6 16V 4WD (CD4A)                 4 G 92 83              06/92 ➝ D                             08/93➝08/95                         MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       08/93➝08/95                         TB379                      117x29

  1.8 16V (CB5A)                          4G93 103            06/92 ➝ 12/93 C                               MS, 08/93➝                          MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 C                               PS, 08/93➝                           MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             08/93➝                               MVB763R4               4PK763

                                                                                 H                       08/93➝                               TB380                      156x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 08/93➝                       MVB950R5               5PK950

  2.0 Diesel (CB8A)                      4 D 68 50              06/92 ➝ C                               08/93➝08/95                         SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             08/93➝08/95                         SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 G                              08/93➝08/95                         TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       08/93➝08/95                         TB671                      158x32

                                                                                 P                              08/93➝08/95                         MVB640R4               4PK640

  LANCER V Station Wagon (CB_W, CD_W)
1.6 16V (CB4W)                         4 G 92 83              12/92 ➝ 10/03 C                                                                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB379                      117x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB950R5               5PK950

  1.6 16V 4WD (CD4W)                4 G 92 83              12/92 ➝ 10/03 C                                                                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB379                      117x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB950R5               5PK950

  2.0 D (CB8W)                            4 D 68 50              12/92 ➝ 10/03 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB671                      158x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB640R4               4PK640
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...MITSUBISHI

  LANCER VI (CK/P_A)
1.3 12V  (CK1A)                         4 G 13 (12V) 55              12/95 ➝ 08/03 D                             ➝07/01                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01                               TB491                      107x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/01                       MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/01                      MVB1073R5             5PK1073

  1.5 16V (CK2A)                          4 G 15 (16V) 69              12/95 ➝ 08/03 D                             ➝03/96                               MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             04/96➝10/00                         MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB491                      107x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB950R5               5PK950

  2.0 16V EVO VI / VII (CP9A)      4 G 63 Turbo 206            01/99 ➝ 08/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/01                       MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/01                      MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 G                              ➝04/01                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/01                               TB325                      153x29

  MIRAGE Coupe
1.5                                             81              09/95 ➝ 08/99 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1073R5             5PK1073

  MIRAGE Hatchback
1.5                                             64              10/83 ➝ 08/86 D                                                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB518                      92x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK291                    
                                                    81              09/95 ➝ 08/99 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1073R5             5PK1073

  OUTLANDER
2.0  4WD                                   177            05/03 ➝ D                             04/04➝10/06                         MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 G                              04/04➝10/06                         TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       04/04➝10/06                         TB325                      153x29

  2.0 DI-D                                     BSY 103            02/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

  2.0 Turbo 4WD                          148            04/04 ➝ D                             ➝10/06                               MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/06                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB325                      153x29

  2.2 DI-D                                     115            08/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  2.4  4WD                                   4G69 118            11/03 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/06                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                    119            05/03 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/06                               TB326                      65x12.7

  PAJERO CLASSIC (V2_W)
2.5 TD                                        85              07/02 ➝ C                               ➝08/06                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 G                              ➝08/06                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/06                               TBK311                    
  3.2 DI-D                                     118            05/05 ➝ C                               ➝08/06                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               SVB10960                10x960

  PAJERO I (L04_G, L14_G)
2.5 TD (L044G, L049G)             4 D 56 T 64              01/90 ➝ 12/91 G                              ➝02/91                               TB268                      83x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/91                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/91, bal. shaft                   TBK067                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/91                               TBK069                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝02/91                               SVB13780                13x780

  3.0 V6 (L141G, L146G)             6G72 104            11/88 ➝ 11/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1345R5             5PK1345

                                                                                 H                                                               TB401                      149x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800
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...MITSUBISHI

  PAJERO I Open Off-Road Vehicle (L04_G)
2.3 TD (L043G, L048G)             4 D 55 T 62              12/82 ➝ 04/86 D                                                                     SVB171115              17x1115

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB268                      83x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        bal. shaft                              TBK067                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK069                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13780                13x780

  2.5 TD (L044G, L049G)             4 D 56 T 62              05/86 ➝ 10/89 G                                                                      TB268                      83x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK069                    
                                                                                 Z                        11/88➝, bal. shaft                   TBK067                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13780                13x780

  2.6  (L042G, L047G)                  4G54 76              01/83 ➝ 11/90 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W)
2.4                                             4G64 82              04/91 ➝ 04/00 D                             ➝08/94                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                              ➝04/92                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 G                              05/92➝08/94                         TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB356                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       05/92➝08/94                         TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK292                    
  2.5 TD (V24C, V24W)                4 D 56 TD 73              12/90 ➝ 04/00 C                               ➝08/99                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               12/98➝                               SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/93                               SVB171115              17x1115

                                                                                 D                             11/93➝                               SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/93                               TB268                      83x19

                                                                                 G                              11/93➝                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/93                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 H                       11/93➝                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/93, bal. shaft                   TBK067                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/93                               TBK069                    
                                                                                 Z                        11/93➝                               TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/93                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 P                              11/93➝                               MVB1125R4             4PK1125

  2.8 TD (V46W)                           4 M 40 92              06/94 ➝ 04/00 C                               ➝08/99                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/99                               SVB10975                10x975

  3.0 V6 (V23W, V43W, V23C)     6G72 110            12/90 ➝ 12/95 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/94                               MVB1345R5             5PK1345

                                                                                 D                             06/94➝                               MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/94                               TB401                      149x25.4

                                                                                 H                       06/94➝                               TB673                      187x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/94                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                              06/94➝                               MVB960R4               4PK960

  3.0 V6 24V                                 6G72 133            06/94 ➝ 05/97 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB673                      187x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                    130            06/97 ➝ 04/00 C                               ➝08/99                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               11/97➝                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB673                      187x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 P                              11/98➝                               MVB970R4               4PK970

  3.5 V6 24V                                 143            07/97 ➝ 04/00 C                               ➝08/99                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/99                               MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/99                               TB694                      195x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/99                               MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 P                              02/99➝08/99                         MVB1000R4             4PK1000
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...MITSUBISHI

...PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W)
  3.5 V6 24V (V25W, V45W)        6G74 DOHC 153            06/94 ➝ 04/00 C                               ➝08/99                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/99                               MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB550                      265x32

                                                                                 H                       06/97➝08/99                         TB694                      195x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/97                               MVB1065R4             4PK1065

                                                                                 P                              02/99➝08/99                         MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 P                              06/97➝01/99                         MVB995R4               4PK995

  PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W)
2.4                                             4G64 82              04/91 ➝ 04/00 D                             ➝08/94                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                              ➝04/92                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 G                              05/92➝08/94                         TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB356                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       05/92➝08/94                         TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK292                    
  2.5 TD (V24C, V24W)                4 D 56 TD 73              12/90 ➝ 04/00 C                               ➝08/99                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/93                               SVB171115              17x1115

                                                                                 D                             11/93➝08/99                         SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 D                             11/93➝08/99                         SVB101090              10x1090

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/93                               TB268                      83x19

                                                                                 G                              11/93➝08/99                         TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/93                               TB359                      163x25.4

                                                                                 H                       11/93➝08/99                         TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/93, bal. shaft                   TBK067                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/93                               TBK069                    
                                                                                 Z                        11/93➝08/99                         TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/93                               SVB131138              13x1138

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/93                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 P                              11/93➝08/99                         MVB1125R4             4PK1125

  3.0 V6 (V23W, v43W, V23C)      6G72 110            12/90 ➝ 12/95 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/94                               MVB1345R5             5PK1345

                                                                                 D                             06/94➝                               MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/94                               TB401                      149x25.4

                                                                                 H                       06/94➝                               TB673                      187x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/94                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 P                              06/94➝                               MVB960R4               4PK960

  3.0 V6 24V                                 133            06/94 ➝ 04/00 C                               ➝08/99                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/99                               MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/99                               TB673                      187x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/99                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 P                              02/99➝08/99                         MVB970R4               4PK970

  PAJERO III (V60, V70)
2.5 TDi (V64W, V74W)              85              09/01 ➝ C                               ➝08/06                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 G                              ➝08/06                               TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/06                               TBK311                    
  3.2 DI-D (V68W, V78W)            4M41 121            04/00 ➝ 10/01 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                    118            10/01 ➝ C                               ➝08/06                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               SVB10960                10x960

  3.5 V6 GDI (V65W, V75W)         149            04/00 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB2418R7             7PK2418

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB550                      265x32

  PAJERO PININ (H6_W, H7_W)
1.8                                             4G93 84              11/01 ➝ D                             ➝02/05                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/05                               TB493                      116x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝02/05                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/05                      MVB1330R5             5PK1330

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/05                      MVB1345R5             5PK1345
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...MITSUBISHI

...PAJERO PININ (H6_W, H7_W)
  1.8 GDI (H66W)                         88              10/99 ➝ D                             ➝02/05                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       09/01➝02/05                         TB493                      116x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝02/05                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/05                      MVB1330R5             5PK1330

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/05                      MVB1345R5             5PK1345

  2.0 GDI (H67W, H77W)             4G94 95              10/00 ➝ D                             10/01➝02/05                         MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       10/01➝02/05                         TB718                      159x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/01➝02/05                MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/01➝02/05               MVB1345R5             5PK1345

  PAJERO SPORT (K90)
2.5 TD                                        4 D 56 T 73              11/98 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               09/99➝08/06                         SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 D                             09/99➝08/06                         MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                    85              07/02 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               ➝08/06                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                    98              08/03 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1125R4             4PK1125

  3.0 V6                                        130            11/98 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB673                      187x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/99                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                    125            06/00 ➝ C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/03                               MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB673                      187x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB970R4               4PK970

  SANTAMO
2.0 16V                                      102            05/99 ➝ C                               ➝10/03                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/03                               MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/03                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/03                               SVB13675                13x675

  2.0 16V 4x4                               102            05/99 ➝ C                               ➝10/03                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/03                               MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 G                              ➝10/03                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB325                      153x29

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/03                               SVB13675                13x675

  SAPPORO III (E16A)
2.4  (E16A)                                4G64 91              06/87 ➝ 08/90 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB356                      123x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK292                    
                                                                                 Z                        bal. shaft                              TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13655                13x655
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...MITSUBISHI

  SIGMA (F16A)
3.0 V6 (F16A)                            6G72 130            12/90 ➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB403                      257x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/91                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                              12/91➝                               MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                    151            12/90 ➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB403                      257x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/91                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                              12/91➝                               MVB920R4               4PK920

  SIGMA Station Wagon (F07W)
3.0  (V6)                                    6G72 125            01/93 ➝ 07/96 C                                                                       MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                                                               TB401                      149x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13925                13x925

  SPACE GEAR (PA/B/D_V/W)
2.0 16V (PA3V/W, PB3V)           4 G 63 85              05/95 ➝ 05/00 C                                                                       MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB406                      123x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                    83              08/96 ➝ 05/00 C                                                                       MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB406                      123x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  2.4 i (PA4W)                              4G64 97              05/95 ➝ 05/00 C                                                                       MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB407                      124x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  2.4 i 4x4 (PD4V/W)                    4G64 97              05/95 ➝ 05/00 C                                                                       MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB407                      124x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1050R4             4PK1050

  2.5 TD (PA5V/W, PB5V)             4 D 56 T 64              05/95 ➝ 05/00 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1080R4             4PK1080

                                                    4 D 56 TD 73              05/95 ➝ 05/00 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1080R4             4PK1080

  2.5 TD 4x4 (PD5V/W)                4 D 56 TD 73              05/95 ➝ 05/00 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB490                      99x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK311                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1080R4             4PK1080
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...MITSUBISHI

  SPACE RUNNER (N1_W, N2_W)
1.8  (N11W)                               4G93 90              10/91 ➝ 08/99 D                             ➝06/93                               MVB763R4               4PK763

                                                                                 D                             06/93➝                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB381                      121x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝06/92                       MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/92➝                       MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                    85              06/96 ➝ 08/99 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB381                      121x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

  1.8  4x4 (N21W)                        4G93 90              10/91 ➝ 08/99 D                             ➝06/93                               MVB763R4               4PK763

                                                                                 D                             06/93➝                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB381                      121x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝06/92                       MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/92➝                       MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

  2.0 TD (N18W)                          4D68 T 60              10/92 ➝ 08/99 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB671                      158x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB640R4               4PK640

  SPACE RUNNER (N50)
2.0                                             4 G 63 100            08/99 ➝ D                             ➝04/03                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 G                              ➝04/03                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/03                               TB540                      122x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/03                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/03                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  2.4 GDI                                      4G64  (GDI) 110            08/99 ➝ D                             ➝04/03                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 G                              ➝04/03                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/03                               TB788                      154x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/03                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/03                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  SPACE STAR (DG0)
1.3 16V                                      4 G 13   (16 V) 63              06/98 ➝ D                             ➝03/06                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/06                               TB786                      109x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060

                                                    61              12/98 ➝ D                             ➝03/06                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/06                               TB786                      109x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060

                                                    60              09/00 ➝ D                             ➝03/06                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/06                               TB786                      109x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  1.6 16V                                      4G18 72              09/01 ➝ D                             ➝03/06                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/06                               TB786                      109x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1060R5             5PK1060
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...MITSUBISHI

...SPACE STAR (DG0)
  1.8 GDI                                      4G93 90              06/98 ➝ D                             ➝03/06, Cold climates (-)          MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/06, Cold climates (+)          MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB684                      154x29

                                                                                 H                       09/02➝03/06                         TB493                      116x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1345R5             5PK1345

                                                    87              06/98 ➝ D                             ➝03/06, Cold climates (-)          MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/06, Cold climates (+)          MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB684                      154x29

                                                                                 H                       09/02➝03/06                         TB493                      116x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1345R5             5PK1345

                                                    82              10/02 ➝ D                             ➝03/06, Cold climates (-)          MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/06, Cold climates (+)          MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/06                               TB493                      116x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1345R5             5PK1345

  1.9 DI-D                                     F9Q1 75              02/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/06                               TBK275                    

  SPACE WAGON (D0_V/W)
1.8  4x4 (D05V, D05W)              4G37 66              10/87 ➝ 08/88 D                             PS                                      MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  1.8 GLX (D05V, D05W)              4G37 66              01/84 ➝ 12/88 D                             MS, ➝02/85                          SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝02/85                           SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             PS, 03/85➝                           MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13625                13x625

  1.8 TD (D09W)                          4 D 65 T 55              06/86 ➝ 04/91 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB267                      157x32

                                                                                 Z                        bal. shaft                              TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  2.0  4x4 (D08W)                        4G63 75              03/85 ➝ 04/91 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  2.0 GLX (D04W)                        G63B 62              06/86 ➝ 05/88 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  2.0 GLX 4x4 (D08W)                 G63B 62              06/86 ➝ 05/88 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  2.0 GLXi (D04W)                       4G63 74              06/88 ➝ 04/91 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  2.0 GLXi 4x4 (D08W)                4G63 74              06/88 ➝ 04/91 D                                                                     MVB975R4               4PK975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

M
IT

S
U

B
IS

H
I

kW

499

343-500 apps 3_Proof  03/11/2009  14:31  Page 499



...MITSUBISHI

  SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)
1.8  (N31W)                               4G93 90              10/91 ➝ 10/98 D                             ➝09/95                               MVB763R4               4PK763

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/95                               TB381                      121x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/95                       MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/95                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

  1.8  4x4 (N41W)                        4G93 90              10/91 ➝ 10/98 D                             ➝09/95                               MVB763R4               4PK763

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/95                               TB381                      121x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/95                       MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/95                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

  1.8 TD (N35W)                          4 D 65 T 55              10/91 ➝ 10/98 C                               ➝12/93                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/93                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/93                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 G                              ➝12/93                               TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/93                               TB267                      157x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93, bal. shaft                   TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/93                               SVB13655                13x655

  2.0  (N33W)                               4 G 63 98              10/92 ➝ 10/98 C                                                                       MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB406                      123x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB648R4               4PK648

  2.0  4x4 (N43W)                        4 G 63 98              10/92 ➝ 10/98 C                                                                       MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB406                      123x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB648R4               4PK648

  2.0 TD (N38W)                          4D68 T 60              10/92 ➝ 10/98 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB671                      158x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB640R4               4PK640

  2.4 i                                           102            10/92 ➝ 10/98 C                                                                       MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       06/95➝                               TB407                      124x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB648R4               4PK648

  SPACE WAGON (N5_W)
2.0 GDI                                      98              04/02 ➝ D                             ➝05/03                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 G                              ➝05/03                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB540                      122x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/03                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  2.4 GDI                                      4G64  (GDI) 110            10/98 ➝ D                             ➝05/03                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 G                              ➝05/03                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB788                      154x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/03                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

                                                    108            09/00 ➝ D                             ➝05/03                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 G                              ➝05/03                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB788                      154x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/03                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388
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...MITSUBISHI

...SPACE WAGON (N5_W)
  2.4 GDI 4x4                               4G64  (GDI) 110            10/98 ➝ D                             ➝05/03                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 G                              ➝05/03                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB788                      154x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/03                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

                                                    108            09/00 ➝ D                             ➝05/03                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 G                              ➝05/03                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB788                      154x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/03                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  STARION (A18_A)
2.0 Turbo ECi (A183A)               4 G 63 T (ECI) 125            06/82 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        bal. shaft                              TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝02/83                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              03/83➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                    4 G 63 T/C 132            05/85 ➝ 08/87 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB302                      55x12.7

                                                                                 H                                                               TB213                      122x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/87, bal. shaft                   TBK060                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13975                13x975

  2.6 Turbo ECi (A187A)               G 54 B T/C 114            09/87 ➝ 06/90 D                             ➝01/88                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             02/88➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  
MOSKVICH                
407
1.4                                             33              08/58 ➝ D                             ➝09/69                               SVB10850                10x850

  412
1.5                                             55              03/71 ➝ D                             10/71➝09/79                         SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             10/71➝09/79                         SVB10888                10x888

  427 Estate
1.5                                             55              01/75 ➝ D                             ➝09/79                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/79                               SVB10888                10x888

  2140
1.5                                             55              07/78 ➝ 11/83 D                             10/79➝                               SVB10825                10x825

  ASLK 2137 Estate
1.5                                             55              07/76 ➝ D                             ➝08/87                               SVB10825                10x825

  ASLK 2140
1.5                                             55              03/76 ➝ D                             10/79➝10/97                         SVB10825                10x825

  
NISSAN                    
100 NX (B13)
1.6                                             GA16DS 66              03/90 ➝ 10/94 C                               10/90➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, 10/90➝                          MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/90➝                           MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                              10/90➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6 SR                                        GA16DE 75              09/93 ➝ 10/94 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  2.0 GTI                                       SR20DE 105            03/91 ➝ 10/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

N
IS

S
A

N

kW

501

501-664 apps 4_Proof  03/11/2009  14:34  Page 501



...NISSAN

  200 SX (S13)
1.8                                             99              09/88 ➝ 03/94 C                                                                       MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB333                      151x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB838R3               3PK838

  1.8 Turbo                                   CA18DET 124            07/88 ➝ 11/93 C                                                                       MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB333                      151x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB838R3               3PK838

  200 SX (S14)
2.0 i 16V Turbo                          SR20DET 147            10/93 ➝ 12/99 C                               04/94➝                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             04/94➝                               MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 P                              04/94➝                               MVB872R3               3PK872

  300 ZX (Z31)
3.0                                             VG30E 125            01/84 ➝ 12/87 D                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

  3.0 Turbo                                   VG30ET 149            05/87 ➝ 10/90 C                               ➝12/89                               MVB1420R4             4PK1420

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/89                               MVB1025R4             4PK1025

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/89                               TB128                      133x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/89                               MVB1000R3             3PK1000

                                                    VG30T 168            04/84 ➝ 10/90 C                               ➝02/87                               SVB131425              13x1425

                                                                                 C                               02/87➝12/89                         MVB1420R4             4PK1420

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/89                               MVB1025R4             4PK1025

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/89                               TB128                      133x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/87                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                              02/87➝12/89                         MVB1000R3             3PK1000

  300 ZX (Z32)
3.0 Twin Turbo                           VG30DETT 208            05/90 ➝ 09/95 C                                                                       MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1040R4             4PK1040

                                                                                 H                                                               TB626                      228x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/94                               MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                    197            05/90 ➝ 09/95 C                                                                       MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1040R4             4PK1040

                                                                                 H                                                               TB626                      228x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/94                               MVB920R4               4PK920

  350 Z (Z33)
3.5                                             VQ35DE 206            10/03 ➝ C                                                                       MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                    221            04/06 ➝ C                                                                       MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1173R6             6PK1173

  350 Z Roadster
3.5                                             VQ35DE 206            03/05 ➝ C                                                                       MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                    221            04/06 ➝ C                                                                       MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1173R6             6PK1173

  ALMERA I (N15)
1.4                                             GA14DE 64              09/95 ➝ 07/00 C                               ➝12/99                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             Water pump (-), ➝12/99            MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             Water pump (+), ➝12/99           MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 P                              Water pump (+), ➝12/99           MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.4 GX,LX                                  GA14DE 55              09/95 ➝ 07/00 C                               ➝12/99                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             Water pump (-), ➝12/99            MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             Water pump (+), ➝12/99           MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 P                              Water pump (+), ➝12/99           MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6                                             GA16DE 73              09/95 ➝ 07/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/00                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/96                      MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/96➝03/00               MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/00                               MVB810R4               4PK810
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...NISSAN

...ALMERA I (N15)
  1.6 SLX                                      GA16DE 66              09/95 ➝ 07/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/00                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/96                      MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/96➝03/00               MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/00                               MVB810R4               4PK810

  2.0 D                                          CD20 55              11/95 ➝ 07/00 C                               ➝03/00                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/00                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/96                               TBK053                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝04/96                               TB503                      76x19

                                                                                 N                                04/96➝03/00                         TB645                      79x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/00                               SVB13800                13x800

  ALMERA I Hatchback (N15)
1.4                                             GA14DE 64              09/95 ➝ 03/00 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             Water pump (-)                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             Water pump (+)                      MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 P                              Water pump (+)                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.4 S,GX,LX                               GA14DE 55              09/95 ➝ 03/00 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             Water pump (-)                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             Water pump (+)                      MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 P                              Water pump (+)                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6                                             GA16DE 73              09/95 ➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/96                      MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/96➝                      MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6 SR,SLX                                GA16DE 66              09/95 ➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/96                      MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/96➝                      MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  2.0 D                                          CD20 55              11/95 ➝ 03/00 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/96                               TBK053                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝04/96                               TB503                      76x19

                                                                                 N                                04/96➝                               TB645                      79x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.0 GTi                                       SR20DE 105            07/96 ➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  ALMERA II (N16)
1.5                                             QG15DE 66              07/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/02                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/01                      MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/01➝11/02               MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/01                               MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/02                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                    72              10/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/06                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

  1.5 dCi                                       60              01/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/03➝09/06                MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/03➝09/06               MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       06/03➝09/06                         TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        06/03➝08/03                         TBK273                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝09/06                         TBK301                    
  1.8                                             QG18DE 84              07/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/06                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/01                      MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/01➝09/06               MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/01                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 P                              04/01➝09/06                         MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                    85              10/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/06                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850
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...NISSAN

...ALMERA II (N16)
  2.2 dCi                                       YD22DDT 82              09/03 ➝ C                               ➝09/06                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/06                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                    YD22DDTi 100            09/03 ➝ C                               ➝09/06                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/06                               SVB13975                13x975

  2.2 Di                                         YD22DDT 81              07/00 ➝ C                               ➝04/03                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/03                               SVB13975                13x975

  ALMERA II Hatchback (N16)
1.5                                             QG15DE 66              03/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/02                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/01                      MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/01➝11/02               MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/02                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                    72              10/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/06                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

  1.5 dCi                                       K9K 722 60              01/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/03➝09/06                MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/03➝09/06               MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       06/03➝09/06                         TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        06/03➝08/03                         TBK273                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝09/06                         TBK301                    
  1.8                                             QG18DE 84              03/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/06                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/01                      MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/01➝09/06               MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                    85              10/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/06                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

  2.2 dCi                                       YD22DDT 82              09/03 ➝ C                               ➝09/06                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/06                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                    YD22DDTi 100            09/03 ➝ C                               ➝09/06                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/06                               SVB13975                13x975

  2.2 Di                                         YD22DDT 81              03/00 ➝ C                               ➝04/03                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/03                               SVB13975                13x975

  ALMERA TINO (V10)
1.8                                             QG18DE 84              08/00 ➝ C                               ➝01/01                               MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 C                               01/01➝11/06                         MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/06                               MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                    85              12/02 ➝ C                               ➝11/06                               MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/06                               MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

  2.0                                             SR20DE 100            08/00 ➝ C                               ➝05/03                               MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/03                               MVB835R4               4PK835

  2.2 dCi                                       YD22DDT 82              09/03 ➝ C                               ➝11/06                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/06                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                    YD22DDTi 100            09/03 ➝ C                               ➝11/06                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/06                               SVB13975                13x975

  2.2 Di                                         YD22DDTi 84              08/00 ➝ C                               ➝05/03                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/03                               SVB13975                13x975

  BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12)
1.6                                             CA16S 61              03/86 ➝ 06/90 C                                                                       MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/87                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 12/87➝                  MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                                                               TB127                      95x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS, ➝01/88                 MVB810R4               4PK810
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...NISSAN

...BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12)
  1.8 i 16V (RLT72)                      CA18D 95              02/89 ➝ 12/90 C                               ➝02/90                               MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/90                       MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/90                      MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/90                               TB333                      151x19

                                                                                 R                             PS, ➝02/90                           MVB940R4               4PK940

  1.8 Turbo                                   CA18T 99              12/85 ➝ 05/90 C                                                                       MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/87                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 12/87➝                  MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                                                               TB127                      95x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB810R4               4PK810

  2.0  (T12)                                   CA20S 75              12/85 ➝ 12/87 C                                                                       MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                                                               TB184                      98x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB810R4               4PK810

  2.0 D (SLT72, T12)                    LD20 49              03/86 ➝ 12/90 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/90                  SVB13780                13x780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝05/90                 SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝05/90                 SVB13725                13x725

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/90                               TB361                      143x30

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/90                               TB610                      143x29

  2.0 i                                           CA20E 85              09/88 ➝ 09/90 C                                                                       MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                                                               TB184                      98x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB810R4               4PK810

  2.0 i (HLT72, T12)                      CA20E 77              12/85 ➝ 12/90 C                                                                       MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/87                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 12/87➝                  MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                                                               TB184                      98x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB810R4               4PK810

  BLUEBIRD (U11)
1.8                                             CA18S 66              11/83 ➝ 06/88 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 H                                                               TB127                      95x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  1.8 Turbo                                   CA18T 99              04/84 ➝ 05/90 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 H                                                               TB127                      95x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10940                10x940

  2.0 D                                          LD20 43              04/84 ➝ 01/88 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB13780                13x780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB13725                13x725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB610                      143x29

                                                                                 H                       10/85➝                               TB361                      143x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13900                13x900

  2.0 i                                           CA20E 77              04/84 ➝ 01/88 C                                                                       MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 12/87➝                  MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                                                               TB184                      98x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB810R4               4PK810
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...NISSAN

...BLUEBIRD (U11)
  2.0 TD                                        62              11/83 ➝ 12/85 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB13780                13x780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB13725                13x725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB610                      143x29

                                                                                 H                       10/85➝                               TB361                      143x30

  BLUEBIRD Hatchback (T72, T12)
1.6                                             CA16S 61              03/86 ➝ 06/90 C                                                                       MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/87                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 12/87➝                  MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                                                               TB127                      95x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS, ➝01/88                 MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                    66              03/86 ➝ 06/91 C                                                                       MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/87                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 12/87➝                  MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                                                               TB127                      95x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS, ➝01/88                 MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.8 i 16V (FRLT72)                     CA18D 95              02/89 ➝ 12/90 C                               ➝02/90                               MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/90                       MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/90                      MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/90                               TB333                      151x19

                                                                                 R                             PS, ➝02/90                           MVB940R4               4PK940

  1.8 Turbo                                   CA18T 99              12/85 ➝ 05/90 C                                                                       MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/87                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 12/87➝                  MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                                                               TB127                      95x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB810R4               4PK810

  2.0  (T12)                                   CA20S 75              12/85 ➝ 12/87 C                                                                       MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                                                               TB184                      98x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB810R4               4PK810

  2.0 D (FSLT72, T12)                  LD20 49              03/86 ➝ 12/90 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/90                       SVB13780                13x780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/90                      SVB13725                13x725

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/90                               TB361                      143x30

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/90                               SVB13900                13x900

  2.0 i                                           CA20E 85              09/88 ➝ 09/90 C                                                                       MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                                                               TB184                      98x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB810R4               4PK810

  2.0 i (FHLT72, T12)                    CA20E 77              12/85 ➝ 12/90 C                                                                       MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/87                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 12/87➝                  MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                                                               TB184                      98x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB810R4               4PK810
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...NISSAN

  BLUEBIRD Station Wagon (WU11)
2.0                                             CA20S 75              04/86 ➝ 09/90 C                                                                       MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/87                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 12/87➝                  MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                                                               TB184                      98x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB810R4               4PK810

  2.0 D                                          LD20 43              04/84 ➝ 01/88 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB13780                13x780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB13725                13x725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB610                      143x29

                                                                                 H                       10/85➝                               TB361                      143x30

                                                    49              03/86 ➝ 12/90 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/90                  SVB13780                13x780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝05/90                 SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝05/90                 SVB13725                13x725

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/90                               TB361                      143x30

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/90                               TB610                      143x29

  2.0 i                                           CA20E 77              04/84 ➝ 12/90 C                                                                       MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/87                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 12/87➝                  MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                                                               TB184                      98x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                    85              09/88 ➝ 09/90 C                                                                       MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                                                               TB184                      98x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB810R4               4PK810

  CHERRY (N12)
1.0                                             E10 37              05/82 ➝ 05/86 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                                                               TB261                      102x19

  1.3                                             E13 44              05/82 ➝ 10/86 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                                                               TB261                      102x19

  1.5                                             E15S 55              11/83 ➝ 10/86 D                                                                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB106                      98x17

  1.5 Turbo                                   E15ET 77              01/83 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                                                               TB169                      106x19

  1.7 D                                          CD17 40              10/82 ➝ 12/86 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/86                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/86                      SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/86                               TB521                      117x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/86                               TBK053                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝07/86                               TB503                      76x19

  INTERSTAR Box (X70)
dCi 80                                        F9Q 772 60              07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/06                               TBK275                    
  dCI 90                                        G9T 722 66              07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

  dCi 100                                      73              11/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25
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...NISSAN

...INTERSTAR Box (X70)
  dCi 120                                      G9U 720 84              07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

                                                    88              07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1115R7             7PK1115
                                                                                                                   09/06➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/06➝                      MVB1788R7             7PK1788

  dCi 150                                      107            09/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

  INTERSTAR Bus (X70)
dCi 80                                        F9Q 772 60              07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/06                               TBK275                    
  dCI 90                                        G9T 722 66              07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

  dCi 100                                      73              11/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

  dCi 120                                      G9U 720 84              07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

                                                    88              09/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

  dCi 150                                      107            09/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

  INTERSTAR Flatbed / Chassis
dCi 100                                      73              02/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

  dCi 120                                      84              08/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

                                                    88              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

  dCi 150                                      107            08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

  KUBISTAR (X76)
1.2                                             44              08/03 ➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB482                      87x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05                               TBK092                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/05                               MVB905R4               4PK905

  1.5 dCi                                       60              08/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/06➝                      MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    K9K 704 48              08/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/06➝                      MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    42              08/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05                               TBK301                    
                                                    45              08/05 ➝ H                                                               TB713                      123x27

  1.5 dCi 70                                  50              04/06 ➝ H                                                               TB713                      123x27

  1.5 dCi 85                                  62              04/06 ➝ H                                                               TB713                      123x27

  1.6 16V                                      70              08/03 ➝ H                                                               TB636                      132x27
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...NISSAN

  LAUREL (JC31)
2.0                                             L20A 71              01/81 ➝ 01/84 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.4                                             L24 83              01/81 ➝ 01/84 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

                                                    88              09/83 ➝ 12/85 C                               ➝10/84                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/84                 SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝10/84                 SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/84                               SVB131125              13x1125

  2.8 D                                          LD28 62              01/81 ➝ 10/85 C                               ➝10/84                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 N                                ➝10/84                               TB168                      69x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/84                               SVB13825                13x825

  LAUREL (JC32)
2.4                                             L24E, L24S 94              01/85 ➝ 12/87 C                               Eng. L24E                             SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Eng. L24E                             SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.8 D                                          LD28 62              01/85 ➝ 12/87 C                               ➝01/87                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 N                                ➝01/87                               TB168                      69x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/87                               SVB13825                13x825

                                                    RD28 66              01/85 ➝ 12/89 C                               02/87➝                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             02/87➝                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 H                       02/87➝                               TB300                      149x30

                                                                                 P                              02/87➝                               SVB131075              13x1075

  MAXIMA (J30)
3.0 i                                           VG30E 125            10/88 ➝ 06/94 C                                                                       MVB1190R4             4PK1190

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/93                               TB128                      133x25.4

                                                                                 H                       06/93➝                               TB793                      133x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1040R4             4PK1040

  MAXIMA QX (A32)
2.0                                             VQ20DE 103            02/95 ➝ 08/00 C                               ➝12/99                               MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/99                               MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/99                               MVB775R4               4PK775

  3.0                                             VQ30DE 142            01/95 ➝ 08/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99                      MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/99                               MVB775R4               4PK775

  MAXIMA QX (A33)
2.0 V6 24V                                 VQ20DE 103            03/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/00                               MVB775R4               4PK775

  3.0 V6 24V                                 VQ30DE 147            03/00 ➝ C                               ➝09/03                               MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/03                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/00                               MVB775R4               4PK775

  MAXIMA Station Wagon
2.0 QX                                        VQ20DE 103            10/97 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 01/00➝09/03                MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/00➝09/03               MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 P                              01/00➝10/00                         MVB775R4               4PK775

  3.0 QX                                        VQ30DE 142            10/97 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99                      MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/99                               MVB775R4               4PK775
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  MICRA (K10)
1.0                                             MA10S 40              12/82 ➝ 05/89 C                               MS                                     SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB872R3               3PK872

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB335                      107x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    37              12/82 ➝ 12/89 C                               MS                                     SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB872R3               3PK872

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB335                      107x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/88                               TB110                      91x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    43              12/82 ➝ 05/91 C                               MS                                     SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB872R3               3PK872

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB335                      107x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.2                                             MA12S 44              07/86 ➝ 07/92 C                               MS                                     SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB915R3               3PK915

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB571                      93x19

                                                                                 H                       12/88➝                               TB279                      110x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    40              07/86 ➝ 07/92 C                               MS                                     SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB915R3               3PK915

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/88                               TB571                      93x19

                                                                                 H                       12/88➝                               TB279                      110x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  MICRA (K11)
1.0 i 16V                                    CG10DE 40              08/92 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB675R6               6PK675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/93                  MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 R                             MS                                     MVB648R4               4PK648

                                                                                 R                             PS, ➝02/98                           MVB763R4               4PK763

                                                                                 R                             PS, 02/98➝                           MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                    44              09/00 ➝ 02/03 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB675R6               6PK675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 R                             MS                                     MVB648R4               4PK648

                                                                                 R                             PS                                      MVB725R4               4PK725

  1.3 i 16V                                    CG13DE 55              08/92 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB675R6               6PK675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/93                  MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 R                             MS                                     MVB648R4               4PK648

                                                                                 R                             PS, ➝02/98                           MVB763R4               4PK763

                                                                                 R                             PS, 02/98➝                           MVB725R4               4PK725

  1.4 i 16V                                    CGA3DE 60              09/00 ➝ 02/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB675R6               6PK675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 R                             MS                                     MVB648R4               4PK648

  1.5 D                                          TD15 42              02/98 ➝ 02/03 D                             MS                                     MVB775R5               5PK775

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB457                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK041                    
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  MICRA (K12)
1.0 16V                                      48              01/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1065R4             4PK1065

                                                                                 R                             ➝05/05                               MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.2 16V                                      CR12DE 59              01/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1065R4             4PK1065

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB668R3               3PK668

                                                    48              01/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1065R4             4PK1065

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.4 16V                                      CR14DE 65              01/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/06                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1065R4             4PK1065

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.5 dCi                                       K9K 704 48              01/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03                               TBK273                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝05/05                         TBK301                    
                                                    K9K 722 60              09/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05                               TBK301                    
                                                    50              01/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/05➝                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/05➝                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       06/05➝                               TB713                      123x27

                                                    63              01/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/05➝                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/05➝                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       06/05➝                               TB713                      123x27

  160 SR                                       HR 16 DE 81              05/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R7             7PK1035

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB668R3               3PK668

  MICRA C+C (K12)
1.4 16V                                      CR14DE 65              08/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/06                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.6 160 SR                                 HR 16 DE 81              08/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R7             7PK1035

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB668R3               3PK668

  MURANO (Z50)
3.5  4x4                                     VQ35DE 172            03/05 ➝ D                             ➝10/07                               MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/07                               MVB775R4               4PK775

  NAVARA (D40)
2.5 dCi                                       106            07/05 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1270R7             7PK1270

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB825R4               4PK825

  2.5 dCi 4WD                              128            07/05 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1270R7             7PK1270

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                    126            10/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1270R7             7PK1270

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB825R4               4PK825

  NOTE (E11)
1.4                                             CR14DE 65              03/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 R                                                                     MVB668R3               3PK668

  1.5 dCi                                       50              03/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                    63              03/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

  1.6                                             HR 16 DE 81              03/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R7             7PK1035
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  PATHFINDER (R50)
3.3 V6 4WD                               VG33E 125            09/97 ➝ 12/04 C                               ➝07/00                               MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 D                             Water pump (+), ➝07/00           MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00                               TB793                      133x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/00                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                    110            03/98 ➝ 10/00 C                                                                       MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 D                             Water pump (+)                      MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                                                               TB793                      133x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13875                13x875

  3.5 V6 4WD                               VQ35 162            11/00 ➝ 12/04 C                               ➝07/04                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB1173R6             6PK1173

  PATHFINDER (R51)
2.5 dCi 4WD                              128            03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1270R7             7PK1270

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                    126            10/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1270R7             7PK1270

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB825R4               4PK825

  PATROL GR I (Y60)
2.8 TD (Y60A)                            RD28T 85              09/88 ➝ 06/97 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/94                               TB300                      149x30

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝                               TB542                      149x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13775                13x775

  4.2  CAT                                     TB42E 121            11/88 ➝ 06/97 C                               10/91➝                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             10/91➝                               SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 P                              10/91➝                               SVB131050              13x1050

  4.2 D (Y60GR)                           85              11/88 ➝ 06/97 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131250              13x1250

  PATROL GR II (Y61)
2.8 TD                                        RD28Ti 95              06/97 ➝ 05/00 C                               10/97➝                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             10/97➝                               SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 H                       10/97➝                               TB542                      149x30

  3.0 DTi                                       ZD30DDTi 116            05/00 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝08/04                      MVB1638R7             7PK1638

                                                    118            05/00 ➝ D                             A/C(+), 09/04➝                      MVB1638R7             7PK1638

  PATROL Hardtop (K160)
2.8  (K160)                                L28 88              07/80 ➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

                                                    89              07/80 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  3.2 TD (K160)                            SD33T 81              07/83 ➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/86                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/87➝                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131275              13x1275

  3.3 D (K160)                              SD33 70              11/79 ➝ 08/88 C                               01/81➝                               SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/81➝12/86                SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/87➝                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/81➝                      SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 P                              01/81➝                               SVB131275              13x1275

  PATROL Hardtop (K260)
2.8                                             L28 88              05/86 ➝ 06/90 C                               ➝08/88                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/88                               SVB131125              13x1125

  2.8 TD                                        RD28T 85              05/86 ➝ 06/90 C                               03/89➝                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 03/89➝                       SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 H                       03/89➝                               TB300                      149x30

                                                                                 P                              03/89➝                               SVB13775                13x775

  3.2 D                                          81              08/88 ➝ 06/90 C                               ➝02/89                               SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/89                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/89                      SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/89                               SVB131275              13x1275
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  PATROL Station Wagon (W160)
2.8  (W160)                               L28 88              07/80 ➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/84                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  3.2 TD (W160)                           SD33T 81              07/83 ➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/86                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/87➝                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131275              13x1275

  3.3 D (W160)                             SD33 70              11/79 ➝ 08/88 C                               01/81➝                               SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/81➝12/86                SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/87➝                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/81➝                      SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 P                              01/81➝                               SVB131275              13x1275

  PATROL Station Wagon (W260)
2.8 TD                                        RD28T 85              06/89 ➝ 11/95 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94                               TB300                      149x30

                                                                                 H                       08/94➝                               TB542                      149x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13775                13x775

  3.2 D                                          81              08/88 ➝ 06/90 C                               ➝02/89                               SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/89                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/89                      SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/89                               SVB131275              13x1275

  PICK UP (720)
1.8                                             L18 59              01/83 ➝ 03/86 D                             ➝08/85                               SVB10900                10x900

  2.2  4WD                                   Z22 71              04/83 ➝ 03/86 D                             ➝08/85                               SVB10913                10x913

  2.2 D                                          SD22 47              01/82 ➝ 01/84 D                             ➝12/82                               SVB13950                13x950

  2.3 D                                          SD23 51              04/83 ➝ 03/86 D                             ➝08/85                               SVB13975                13x975

  2.5 D 4WD                                 SD25 53              04/83 ➝ 03/86 C                                                                       SVB131450              13x1450

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131175              13x1175

  PICK UP (D21)
2.4 i 12V                                    KA24E 91              04/92 ➝ 02/98 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131150              13x1150

  2.4 i 12V 4WD                           KA24E 93              04/92 ➝ 02/98 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131150              13x1150

  2.4 i 4WD                                  Z24i 74              03/86 ➝ 04/92 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131175              13x1175

  2.5 D                                          TD25 61              03/96 ➝ 02/98 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131150              13x1150

  2.5 D 4WD                                 TD25 61              03/96 ➝ 02/98 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131150              13x1150

                                                    59              08/87 ➝ 02/98 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131150              13x1150

                                                    SD25 55              03/86 ➝ 08/91 C                               10/87➝                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             10/87➝                               SVB131150              13x1150

  2.7 D 4WD                                 TD27 73              08/87 ➝ 02/98 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131150              13x1150

  PICK UP (D22)
2.4 i                                           KA24E 88              02/98 ➝ C                               ➝10/01                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/01                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/01                               SVB131150              13x1150

  2.4 i 4WD                                  KA24E 88              02/98 ➝ C                               ➝10/01                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/01                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/01                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                    KA24DE 98              03/02 ➝ C                               ➝04/05                               SVB13900                13x900
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...PICK UP (D22)
  2.5 D                                          TD25 61              02/98 ➝ C                               ➝10/01                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/01                               SVB131150              13x1150

  2.5 D 4WD                                 TD25 61              02/98 ➝ C                               ➝10/01                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/01                               SVB131150              13x1150

  2.5 Di                                         YD25DDTi 98              03/02 ➝ C                               ➝04/05                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/05                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/05                               SVB13775                13x775

  2.5 Di 4WD                                YD25DDTi 98              03/02 ➝ C                               ➝04/05                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/05                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/05                               SVB13775                13x775

  2.5 TD 4WD                               TD25TI 76              05/98 ➝ C                               ➝10/01                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/01                               SVB131150              13x1150

  PRAIRIE (M10, NM10)
1.5 S (M10)                               E15S 55              01/84 ➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                                                               TB169                      106x19

  1.8 SGL (M10)                           CA18S 65              07/83 ➝ 12/85 C                                                                       SVB17850                17x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB127                      95x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

                                                    66              05/85 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       SVB17850                17x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB127                      95x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13750                13x750

  2.0  4x4 (NM10)                        CA20S 68              06/86 ➝ 09/88 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB184                      98x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  PRAIRIE PRO (M11)
2.0 i                                           CA20E 72              10/88 ➝ 04/92 C                                                                       MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/89                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB184                      98x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB900R4               4PK900

  2.0 i 4x4                                     CA20E 72              10/88 ➝ 12/92 C                               ➝03/92                               MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/92                               MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/89                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/92                               TB184                      98x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/92                               MVB900R4               4PK900

  2.4 i                                           KA24E 98              04/92 ➝ 07/94 D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB875R4               4PK875

  2.4 i 4x4                                     KA24E 98              04/92 ➝ 07/94 D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB875R4               4PK875

  PRIMASTAR Box (X83)
2.0                                             88              02/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/06                               TB652                      126x27

  dCi 80                                        F9Q 762 60              09/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/06                               TBK275                    
  dCi 100                                      F9Q 760 74              09/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/06                               TBK275                    
  dCi 120                                      84              09/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1969R7             7PK1969

  dCi 140                                      G9U 730 99              09/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/06                               TB710                      89x25
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  PRIMASTAR Bus (X83)
2.0                                             F4R 720, F4R 722 88              03/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 07/02➝03/06                MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/02➝03/06               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       07/02➝03/06                         TB652                      126x27

  dCi 80                                        F9Q 762 60              03/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 07/02➝03/06                MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/02➝03/06               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       07/02➝03/06                         TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        07/02➝03/06                         TBK275                    
  dCi 100                                      F9Q 760 74              03/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 07/02➝03/06                MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/02➝03/06               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       07/02➝03/06                         TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        07/02➝03/06                         TBK275                    
  dCi 120                                      84              09/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1969R7             7PK1969

  dCi 140                                      G9U 730 99              09/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/06                               TB710                      89x25

  PRIMERA (P10)
1.6                                             GA16DS 66              06/90 ➝ 01/96 D                             MS, ➝04/93                          MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝04/93                           MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                    71              06/90 ➝ 01/96 D                             MS, ➝04/93                          MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝04/93                           MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                    GA16DE 75              06/93 ➝ 01/96 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

  2.0 16V                                      SR20DI 85              06/90 ➝ 01/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  2.0 16V 4x4                               SR20DI 85              04/91 ➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  2.0 D                                          CD20 55              01/91 ➝ 01/96 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK053                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB503                      76x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.0 GT                                        SR20DE 110            06/90 ➝ 01/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  2.0 i                                           SR20DE 92              01/95 ➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  PRIMERA (P11)
1.6 16V                                      GA16DE 73              09/96 ➝ 10/00 C                               ➝05/99                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/99                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/99                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                    66              09/96 ➝ 12/01 C                               ➝05/99                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/99                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/99                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                    QG16DE 78              06/96 ➝ 12/01 D                             A/C(-), 06/99➝                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/99➝                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                              06/99➝                               MVB845R4               4PK845

  1.8 16V                                      QG18DE 84              08/99 ➝ 12/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB850R4               4PK850
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...PRIMERA (P11)
  2.0 16V                                      SR20DE 96              09/96 ➝ 12/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                    85              09/96 ➝ 12/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                    110            09/96 ➝ 12/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                    103            08/99 ➝ 12/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  2.0 TD                                        CD20T 66              09/96 ➝ 12/01 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB645                      79x19

  PRIMERA (P12)
1.6                                             QG16DE 78              03/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/06                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                    80              01/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/06                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

  1.8                                             QG18DE 85              03/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB850R4               4PK850

  1.9 dCi                                       88              04/03 ➝ D                             ➝10/07                               MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/07                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/07                               TBK322                    
                                                    85              08/02 ➝ D                             05/03➝10/07                         MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       05/03➝10/07                         TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                        05/03➝10/07                         TBK322                    
  2.0                                             QR20DE 103            03/02 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  2.2 dCi                                       YD22DDT 102            04/03 ➝ C                               ➝10/07                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/07                               SVB13975                13x975

  2.2 Di                                         YD22DDT 93              03/02 ➝ C                               ➝04/03                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/03                               SVB13975                13x975

  PRIMERA Estate (WP12)
1.6 Visia                                     QG16DE 80              01/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/06                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

  1.8                                             QG18DE 85              03/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB850R4               4PK850

  1.9 dCi                                       88              04/03 ➝ D                             ➝10/07                               MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/07                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/07                               TBK322                    
                                                    85              08/02 ➝ D                             05/03➝10/07                         MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       05/03➝10/07                         TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                        05/03➝10/07                         TBK322                    
  2.0                                             QR20DE 103            03/02 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  2.2 dCi                                       YD22DDT 102            04/03 ➝ C                               ➝10/07                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/07                               SVB13975                13x975

  2.2 Di                                         YD22DDT 93              03/02 ➝ C                               ➝04/03                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/03                               SVB13975                13x975
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  PRIMERA Hatchback (P10)
1.6                                             GA16DS 66              06/90 ➝ 01/96 D                             MS, ➝04/93                          MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝04/93                           MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                    71              06/90 ➝ 06/93 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                    GA16DE 75              06/93 ➝ 01/96 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

  2.0 16V                                      SR20DI 85              06/90 ➝ 01/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  2.0 16V 4x4                               SR20DI 85              04/91 ➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  2.0 D                                          CD20 55              01/91 ➝ 01/96 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK053                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB503                      76x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.0 i                                           SR20DE 92              01/95 ➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  PRIMERA Hatchback (P11)
1.6 16V                                      GA16DE 73              09/96 ➝ 07/02 C                               ➝05/99                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/99                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/99                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                    66              09/96 ➝ 07/02 C                               ➝05/99                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/99                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/99                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                    QG16DE 78              09/00 ➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/01                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/01                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/01                               MVB845R4               4PK845

  1.8 16V                                      QG18DE 84              08/99 ➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/01                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/01                      MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/01                               MVB850R4               4PK850

  2.0 16V                                      SR20DE 96              09/96 ➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/01                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/01                      MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/01                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                    85              09/96 ➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/01                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/01                      MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/01                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                    110            09/96 ➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/01                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/01                      MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/01                               MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                    103            08/99 ➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/01                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/01                      MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/01                               MVB845R4               4PK845

  2.0 TD                                        CD20T 66              09/96 ➝ 07/02 C                               ➝12/01                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/01                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 N                                ➝12/01                               TB645                      79x19

  PRIMERA Hatchback (P12)
1.6                                             78              07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/06                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                    QG16DE 80              07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/06                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/06                               MVB850R4               4PK850

  1.8                                             QG18DE 85              07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB850R4               4PK850
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...NISSAN

...PRIMERA Hatchback (P12)
  1.9 dCi                                       88              04/03 ➝ D                             ➝10/07                               MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/07                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/07                               TBK322                    
                                                    85              08/02 ➝ D                             05/03➝10/07                         MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       05/03➝10/07                         TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                        05/03➝10/07                         TBK322                    
  2.0                                             QR20DE 103            07/02 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  2.2 dCi                                       YD22DDT 102            04/03 ➝ C                               ➝10/07                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/07                               SVB13975                13x975

  2.2 Di                                         YD22DDT 93              07/02 ➝ C                               ➝04/03                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/03                               SVB13975                13x975

  PRIMERA Traveller (W10)
1.6 i                                           GA16DS 66              07/90 ➝ 03/98 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                    GA16DE 75              03/94 ➝ 03/98 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  2.0 D                                          CD20 55              07/90 ➝ 12/95 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK053                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB503                      76x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.0 i                                           SR20DI 85              07/90 ➝ 03/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  PRIMERA Traveller (WP11)
1.6 16V                                      GA16DE 66              04/98 ➝ 12/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                    73              04/98 ➝ 12/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB850R4               4PK850

  1.8 16V                                      QG18DE 84              08/99 ➝ 12/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB850R4               4PK850

  2.0 16V                                      SR20De 85              04/98 ➝ 12/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                    96              04/98 ➝ 12/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                    103            08/99 ➝ 12/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  2.0 TD                                        CD20T 66              04/98 ➝ 12/01 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB645                      79x19

  QASHQAI (J10)
1.5 dCi                                       78              02/07 ➝ H                                                               TB713                      123x27

  2.0                                             MR20DE 103            02/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

  2.0  All-wheel Drive                    MR20DE 103            02/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

  SERENA (C23M)
1.6 16V                                      GA16DE 71              02/93 ➝ C                               ➝08/00                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝08/00                          MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  2.0 16V                                      SR20DE 93              11/92 ➝ C                               ➝08/00                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/93                               MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             12/93➝08/00                         MVB938R5               5PK938
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...NISSAN

...SERENA (C23M)
  2.0 D                                          LD20 49              11/92 ➝ C                               ➝09/94                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/94                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/94                               TB412                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/94                               TBK080                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/94                               SVB13750                13x750

  2.3 D                                          LD23 55              01/95 ➝ C                               ➝08/00                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/00                               SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB487                      145x30

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/00                               SVB13850                13x850

  SILVIA (S12)
1.8                                             90              07/86 ➝ 04/88 C                                                                       MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB127                      95x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB825R3               3PK825

  2.0 GP                                        FJ20E 107            04/84 ➝ 09/88 C                               ➝05/88                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/88                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/88                               SVB131250              13x1250

  STANZA (T11)
1.6                                             CA16S 60              08/81 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB127                      95x19

  1.8 SGL                                      CA18S 66              03/83 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB127                      95x19

  STANZA Hatchback (T11)
1.6                                             CA16S 60              08/81 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB127                      95x19

  1.8                                             CA18, CA18S 65              08/81 ➝ 12/85 D                             Eng. CA18S                           SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB127                      95x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng. CA18S                           SVB13750                13x750

                                                    CA18S 66              08/81 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               SVB13750                13x750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB127                      95x19

  SUNNY Box (Y10)
1.6 i 16V                                    GA16DE 66              10/92 ➝ 03/00 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.7 D                                          CD17 40              11/90 ➝ 03/00 C                               11/91➝03/94                         SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                       10/93➝03/94                         TB469                      117x25.4

                                                                                 H                       11/91➝10/93                         TB521                      117x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        11/91➝03/94                         TBK053                    
                                                                                 N                                11/91➝03/94                         TB503                      76x19

                                                                                 P                              11/91➝03/94                         SVB13675                13x675

  SUNNY I (B11)
1.3                                             E13 44              03/82 ➝ 09/87 C                               ➝09/86                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/86                               SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/86                               TB261                      102x19

  1.5                                             E15S 55              03/82 ➝ 10/86 C                               ➝05/86                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/86                               SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/86                               TB169                      106x19

  1.7 D                                          CD17 40              03/82 ➝ 10/86 C                               ➝05/86                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/86                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/86                               TB521                      117x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/86                               TBK053                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝05/86                               TB503                      76x19
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...NISSAN

  SUNNY I Coupe (B11)
1.3                                             E13 44              04/82 ➝ 09/86 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                                                               TB261                      102x19

  1.5                                             E15S 55              03/82 ➝ 10/86 C                               ➝05/86                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/86                               SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/86                               TB169                      106x19

  SUNNY I Traveller (B11)
1.3                                             E13 44              08/82 ➝ 08/90 C                               ➝05/86                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/86                               SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/86                               TB261                      102x19

  1.5                                             E15S 55              03/82 ➝ 10/86 C                               ➝05/86                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/86                               MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/86                               TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/86                               SVB13925                13x925

  1.7 D                                          CD17 40              03/82 ➝ 10/86 C                               ➝05/86                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/86                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/86                               TB521                      117x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/86                               TBK053                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝05/86                               TB503                      76x19

  SUNNY II (N13)
1.3                                             E13S 44              07/86 ➝ 10/91 C                               ➝10/88                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/88                               MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/88                               TB261                      102x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/88                               SVB13925                13x925

  1.4 LX                                        GA14S 55              10/88 ➝ 08/91 C                               ➝09/90                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/90                          MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/90                               TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/90                               MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.5                                             E15S 52              06/86 ➝ 10/88 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13925                13x925

  1.6                                             E16S 62              06/86 ➝ 10/88 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 60A                                MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13925                13x925

  1.6 GTI 16V                               CA16D 81              02/87 ➝ 10/88 C                                                                       MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                                                               TB333                      151x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB940R4               4PK940

  1.6 i                                           E16i 54              06/86 ➝ 10/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 60A                                MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13925                13x925

  1.6 i 12V                                    GA16i 66              10/88 ➝ 06/91 C                               ➝09/90                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                               ➝09/90                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/90                               MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 60A, ➝09/90                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝09/90                     MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/90                               TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/90                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/90                               SVB13925                13x925

  1.6 i 4x4 (A)                               E16i 54              06/86 ➝ 10/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 60A                                MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13925                13x925
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...NISSAN

...SUNNY II (N13)
  1.7 D                                          CD17 40              06/86 ➝ 05/89 D                                                                     SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝03/87                        SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB521                      117x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK053                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB503                      76x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13675                13x675

  SUNNY II Coupe (B12)
1.6                                             E16S 62              06/86 ➝ 10/88 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 60A                                MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13925                13x925

  1.6 GTI 16V                               CA16D 81              05/87 ➝ 05/89 C                               ➝10/88                               MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/88                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/88                      MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/88                               TB333                      151x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/88                               MVB940R4               4PK940

  1.6 i                                           E16i 54              06/86 ➝ 05/89 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 60A                                MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13925                13x925

  1.6 i 12V                                    GA16i 66              10/88 ➝ 06/91 C                               ➝09/90                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/90                          MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/90                           MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/90                               MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.8 GTI 16V                               CA18D 92              01/89 ➝ 06/91 C                               ➝09/90                               MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/90                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/90                      MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/90                               TB333                      151x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/90                               MVB940R4               4PK940

  SUNNY II Hatchback (N13)
1.0                                             37              07/86 ➝ 09/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB261                      102x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13925                13x925

  1.3                                             E13S 44              06/86 ➝ 10/88 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB261                      102x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13925                13x925

  1.4 LX                                        GA14S 55              01/89 ➝ 08/91 C                               10/90➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, 10/90➝                          MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/90➝                           MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                              10/90➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.5                                             E15S 52              06/86 ➝ 10/88 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13925                13x925

  1.6                                             E16S 62              06/86 ➝ 10/88 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 60A                                MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13925                13x925

  1.6 GTI 16V                               CA16D 81              06/87 ➝ 05/89 C                               ➝10/88                               MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/88                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/88                      MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/88                               TB333                      151x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/88                               MVB940R4               4PK940
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...NISSAN

...SUNNY II Hatchback (N13)
  1.6 i                                           E16i 54              06/86 ➝ 10/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 60A                                MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13925                13x925

  1.6 i 12V                                    GA16i 66              06/86 ➝ 10/90 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 C                               10/86➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             10/86➝                               MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 60A                                MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                              10/86➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.7 D                                          CD17 40              06/86 ➝ 01/91 D                             ➝09/90                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝03/87                        SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/90                               TB521                      117x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/90                               TBK053                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝09/90                               TB503                      76x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/90                               SVB13675                13x675

  1.8 GTI 16V                               CA18D 92              01/89 ➝ 06/91 C                               ➝09/90                               MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/90                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/90                      MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/90                               TB333                      151x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/90                               MVB940R4               4PK940

  SUNNY II Traveller (B12)
1.5                                             E15S 52              06/86 ➝ 10/88 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1000R4             4PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13925                13x925

  1.6                                             E16S 62              06/86 ➝ 10/88 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 60A                                MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13925                13x925

  1.6 i                                           E16i 54              08/86 ➝ 05/89 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 60A                                MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13925                13x925

  1.6 i 12V 4x4                             GA16i 66              10/88 ➝ 08/90 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6 i 4x4 (A)                               E16i 54              06/86 ➝ 05/89 C                                                                       SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 60A                                MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB169                      106x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13925                13x925

  1.7 D                                          CD17 40              01/86 ➝ 06/91 D                             06/86➝09/90                         SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             MAN, 06/86➝03/87                 SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 G                              06/86➝09/90                         TB503                      76x19

                                                                                 H                       06/86➝09/90                         TB521                      117x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        06/86➝09/90, bal. shaft            TBK053                    
                                                                                 P                              06/86➝09/90                         SVB13675                13x675

  SUNNY III (N14)
1.4 i                                           GA14DE, GA14DS 55              10/90 ➝ 05/95 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810
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...NISSAN

...SUNNY III (N14)
  1.4 i 16V                                    GA14DE 64              10/90 ➝ 06/95 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6 i                                           GA16DE, GA16DEL, GA16DS 66              10/90 ➝ 05/95 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6 i 16V                                    GA16DE 75              10/92 ➝ 05/95 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6 i 16V 4WD                           GA16DS 66              10/90 ➝ 05/95 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  2.0 D                                          CD20 55              10/90 ➝ 05/95 D                                                                     SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK053                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB503                      76x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  SUNNY III Hatchback (N14)
1.4 i                                           GA14DE, GA14DS 55              10/90 ➝ 05/95 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.4 i 16V                                    GA14DE 64              10/90 ➝ 05/95 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6 i                                           GA16DE, GA16DEL, GA16DS 66              10/90 ➝ 05/95 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6 i 16V                                    GA16DE 75              10/92 ➝ 05/95 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6 i 16V 4x4                             GA16DE 75              10/92 ➝ 05/95 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  2.0 D                                          CD20 55              10/90 ➝ 05/95 D                                                                     SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK053                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB503                      76x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.0 GTI 16V                               SR20DE 105            10/90 ➝ 05/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  2.0 GTI-R 4x4                            SR20DET 162            10/90 ➝ 05/95 D                                                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB920R4               4PK920

  SUNNY III Liftback (N14)
1.4 i                                           GA14DE, GA14DS 55              10/90 ➝ 05/95 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.4 i 16V                                    GA14DE 64              10/90 ➝ 06/95 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810
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...NISSAN

...SUNNY III Liftback (N14)
  1.6 i                                           GA16DE, GA16DEL, GA16DS 66              10/90 ➝ 05/95 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6 i 16V                                    GA16DE 75              10/92 ➝ 05/95 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  2.0 D                                          CD20 55              10/90 ➝ 05/95 D                                                                     SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK053                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB503                      76x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.0 i 16V                                    SR20DE 105            10/90 ➝ 05/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB845R4               4PK845

  SUNNY III Traveller (Y10)
1.6 16V 4x4                               GA16DS 66              11/90 ➝ 05/95 C                               ➝03/94                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝03/94                          MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝03/94                           MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/94                               MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6 i                                           GA16DE, GA16DS 66              06/91 ➝ 03/00 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6 i 16V 4x4                             GA16DE 75              10/92 ➝ 03/00 C                               04/94➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, 04/94➝07/95                   MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, 07/95➝                          MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             PS, 04/94➝07/95                    MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             PS, 07/95➝                           MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/95➝                       MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 04/94➝                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  2.0 D                                          CD20 55              06/91 ➝ 03/00 D                                                                     SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB290                      111x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/96                               TBK053                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝06/96                               TB503                      76x19

                                                                                 N                                06/96➝                               TB645                      79x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  TERRANO I (WD21)
2.4 i 4WD                                  Z24i 76              10/87 ➝ 02/93 C                               ➝07/92                               SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131175              13x1175

  2.7 TD 4WD                               TD27T 73              02/89 ➝ 02/96 C                               ➝01/93                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/93                               SVB131150              13x1150

  3.0 i 4WD                                  VG30E 109            01/90 ➝ 12/95 D                             ➝01/93                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/93                               TB128                      133x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/93                               SVB13900                13x900

  TERRANO II (R20)
2.4  4WD                                   KA24E 85              05/96 ➝ 01/02 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131150              13x1150

                                                    87              05/96 ➝ C                               ➝11/05                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/05                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/05                               SVB131150              13x1150

  2.4 i 12V 4WD                           KA24E 91              02/93 ➝ 06/96 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131150              13x1150

  2.7 TD 4WD                               TD27T 74              02/93 ➝ 01/02 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131150              13x1150

  2.7 TDi  4WD                             TD27TI 92              05/96 ➝ C                               ➝11/05                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                              ➝11/05                               SVB131150              13x1150

  3.0 Di 4WD                                113            05/02 ➝ D                             ➝04/06                               MVB1638R7             7PK1638
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...NISSAN

  TIIDA Hatchback (C11X)
1.5 dCi                                       78              09/07 ➝ H                                                               TB713                      123x27

  TIIDA Saloon (SC11X)
1.5 dCi                                       78              09/07 ➝ H                                                               TB713                      123x27

  1.8                                             MR18DE 93              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6             6PK1200

  URVAN Box (E23)
2.0                                             H20 55              07/81 ➝ 11/82 K                              ➝03/82                               SVB10950                10x950

  2.2 D                                          47              07/81 ➝ 11/82 D                             ➝03/82                               SVB131000              13x1000

  2.3 D                                          SD23 50              11/82 ➝ 05/87 C                               ➝01/87                               SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 D                             ➝01/87                               SVB131000              13x1000

  URVAN Box (E24)
2.0                                             Z20 64              05/87 ➝ 05/97 C                               ➝07/94                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/94                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/94                               SVB131125              13x1125

  2.3 D                                          TD23 51              01/88 ➝ 05/97 C                               ➝06/89                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/89                               SVB131150              13x1150

  2.5 D                                          TD25 59              12/88 ➝ 05/97 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131150              13x1150

  URVAN Bus (E23)
2.0  (E23B)                                Z20 64              12/82 ➝ 11/88 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.3 D (E23B)                              SD23 51              04/85 ➝ 11/88 C                               ➝01/87                               SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 C                               02/87➝                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝01/87                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                              02/87➝                               SVB131150              13x1150

  URVAN Bus (E24)
2.0                                             66              01/92 ➝ 09/93 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.4 i                                           Z24i 74              05/89 ➝ 09/93 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.5 D                                          TD25 59              05/89 ➝ 10/96 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131150              13x1150

  VANETTE Box (C22)
1.5                                             A15S 51              10/86 ➝ 12/95 C                               ➝06/87                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 C                               ➝11/94                               SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/94                               SVB10975                10x975

  2.0 D                                          LD20II 49              07/91 ➝ 01/95 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB171045              17x1045

                                                                                 D                             01/92➝08/94                         SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB412                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK080                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/94                               SVB13750                13x750

  VANETTE Bus (C22)
1.5                                             A15S 51              10/86 ➝ 12/95 C                               07/87➝11/94                         SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                             07/87➝11/94                         SVB10975                10x975

  2.0 D (ULC22)                           LD20 47              10/86 ➝ 12/95 C                               07/87➝11/94                         SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             07/87➝11/94                         SVB171045              17x1045

                                                                                 H                       07/87➝11/94                         TB412                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        07/87➝11/94                         TBK080                    
                                                    49              10/86 ➝ 12/95 C                               07/87➝11/94                         SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             01/92➝08/94                         SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             07/87➝11/94                         SVB171045              17x1045

                                                                                 H                       07/87➝11/94                         TB412                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        07/87➝11/94                         TBK080                    
                                                                                 P                              07/87➝08/94                         SVB13750                13x750

N
IS

S
A

N

kW

525

501-664 apps 4_Proof  03/11/2009  14:35  Page 525



...NISSAN

...VANETTE Bus (C22)
  2.4 i (SLC22)                             Z24i 74              10/86 ➝ 12/95 C                               07/87➝08/94                         SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                              07/87➝08/94                         SVB131125              13x1125

                                                    77              10/86 ➝ 12/95 C                               07/87➝08/94                         SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                              07/87➝08/94                         SVB131125              13x1125

  VANETTE Bus (KC120)
1.5                                             A15 51              01/83 ➝ 12/87 C                               ➝06/87                               SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               ➝06/87                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/87                               SVB10975                10x975

  VANETTE CARGO Box (HC 23)
1.6 i                                           GA16DE 71              01/95 ➝ C                               ➝05/01                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/01                               MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/01                               MVB810R4               4PK810

  2.3 D                                          LD23 55              01/95 ➝ C                               ➝05/01                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/01                               SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB487                      145x30

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/01                               SVB13850                13x850

  VANETTE CARGO Bus (HC 23)
1.6 i                                           GA16DE 72              01/96 ➝ C                               ➝05/01                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/01                               MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/01                               MVB810R4               4PK810

  2.3 D                                          LD23 55              01/96 ➝ C                               ➝05/01                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/01                               SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB487                      145x30

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/01                               SVB13850                13x850

  X-TRAIL (T30)
2.0                                             QR20DE 103            07/01 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  2.0  4x4                                     QR20DE 103            07/01 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  2.2 dCi                                       YD22DDTi 100            12/03 ➝ C                               ➝02/07                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/07                               SVB13975                13x975

  2.2 dCi 4x4                                YD22DDTi 100            12/03 ➝ C                               ➝02/07                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/07                               SVB13975                13x975

  2.2 Di 4x4                                  YD22ETI 84              07/01 ➝ C                               ➝09/03                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/03                               SVB13975                13x975

  2.5  4x4                                     QR25DE 121            01/03 ➝ D                             ➝02/07                               MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  X-TRAIL (T31)
2.0                                             104            06/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

  
OPEL                        
AGILA
1.3 CDTI                                     Z 13 DTJ 55              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 05/08➝                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/08➝                      MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  AGILA (H00)
1.0                                             Z 10 XEP 44              08/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/08                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/08                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.0 12V                                      Z 10 XE 43              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.2 16V                                      Z 12 XE 55              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.2 16V Twinport                       Z 12 XEP 59              07/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/08                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/08                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.3 CDTI                                     Z 13 DT 51              08/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/08                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/08                      MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  ANTARA
2.0 CDTI                                     Z 20 DMH, Z 20 S 110            05/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 H                                                               TB800                      151x22

                                                    Z 20 S 93              03/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 H                                                               TB800                      151x22
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...OPEL

...ANTARA
  2.4                                             Z 24 XED 104            05/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB524                      171x24

  3.2 V6                                        Z 32 SEE 165            05/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                    10 HM 167            03/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  ARENA Box (TB, TF)
1.9 D                                          F8Q 600, F8Q 606 44              03/98 ➝ 08/01 D                             ➝04/01, ➝ Eng Nr C018102       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/01                               TB545                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/01                               TBK098                    
  2.5 D                                          S8U 758, S8U 780, S8U 782 55              03/98 ➝ 08/01 H                       ➝04/01                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/01                               TBK037                    

  ARENA Combi (THB)
1.9 D                                          F8Q 600, F8Q 606 44              03/98 ➝ 08/01 D                             ➝04/01, ➝ Eng Nr C014196       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/01                               TB545                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/01                               TBK098                    
  2.5 D                                          S8U 758, S8U 780, S8U 782 55              03/98 ➝ 08/01 H                       ➝04/01                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/01                               TBK037                    

  ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_)
1.3 N                                          13 N 44              09/81 ➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.3 S                                          13 S 55              09/81 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.6                                             16 N 55              09/81 ➝ 09/87 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             09/82➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       09/82➝                               TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                    16 SV 60              09/86 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.6 D                                          16 D, 16 DA 40              03/82 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TB178                      147x24

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, Eng Nr 14503757➝         TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TBK046                    
                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, Eng Nr 14503757➝         TBK031                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.6 i                                           E 16 NZ 55              09/87 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.6 i CAT                                    C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ 55              09/86 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.6 S                                          16 SH 66              09/81 ➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.8                                             E 18 NV 62              09/87 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.8 E                                          C 18 NE, S 18 NV 74              01/85 ➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             09/85➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              Eng. C18NE                           SVB10850                10x850

  1.8 i                                           18 E 85              09/82 ➝ 08/86 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             09/83➝                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  2.0 i                                           20 NE 85              09/86 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  2.0 i CAT                                    C 20 NE 85              09/86 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850
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...OPEL

...ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_)
  2.0 i GT                                      20 SEH 95              03/87 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_)
1.3 N                                          13 N 44              09/81 ➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.3 S                                          13 S 55              09/81 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.6                                             16 N 55              09/81 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             09/82➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       09/82➝                               TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                    16 SV 60              09/86 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.6 D                                          16 D, 16 DA 40              03/82 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, Eng Nr 14503757➝         TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 14498630         TB178                      147x24

                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TBK046                    
                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, Eng Nr 14503757➝         TBK031                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.6 i                                           E 16 NZ 55              09/87 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.6 i CAT                                    C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ 55              09/86 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.6 S                                          16 SH 66              09/81 ➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.8                                             E 18 NV 62              09/87 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.8 E                                          C 18 NE, S 18 NV 74              01/85 ➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             09/85➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              Eng. C18NE                           SVB10850                10x850

  1.8 i                                           18 E 85              09/82 ➝ 08/86 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             09/83➝                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  2.0 i                                           20 NE 85              09/86 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  2.0 i CAT                                    C 20 NE 85              09/86 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  2.0 i GT                                      20 SEH 95              03/87 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850
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...OPEL

  ASTRA F (56_, 57_)
1.4                                             14 NV 55              09/91 ➝ 09/93 D                             MS                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    14 SE 60              09/92 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   MS, ➝02/98, ➝ Ch. R5999999,                                    
                                                                                                                   R8999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   MS, ➝02/98, Ch. S5000001,                                       
                                                                                                                   R8000001➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝02/98                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝02/98                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK008                    
  1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              09/91 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝02/98,                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. S2500015                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   MS, ➝02/98, Ch. S5000001,                                       
                                                                                                                   R8000001➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/92                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝02/98           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝02/98                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK008                    
  1.4 i 16V                                    X 14 XE 66              02/96 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/96➝01/98          MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/96➝01/98           MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/96➝01/98               MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝01/98                         TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝01/98                         TBK260                    
  1.4 Si                                         C 14 SE 60              03/92 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝02/98,                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. S2500015                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   MS, ➝02/98, Ch. S5000001,                                       
                                                                                                                   R8000001➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝02/98                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                                                   PS, ➝07/93, ➝ Ch. N4999999,                                    
                                                                                                                   N5999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝02/98                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK008                    
  1.6                                             16 LZ2, 16 NZR 55              09/95 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), 09/96➝01/98                MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/96➝01/98               MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝01/98                         TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝01/98                         TBK008                    
  1.6 i                                           X 16 SZ 52              05/93 ➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   MS, 09/94➝, ➝ Ch. R5999999,                                    
                                                                                                                   R8999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   MS, 09/94➝, Ch. S5000001,                                       
                                                                                                                   R8000001➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/94➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/94➝                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝                               TBK008                    
                                                    C 16 NZ 55              03/92 ➝ 08/94 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/92                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
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...OPEL

...ASTRA F (56_, 57_)
    ...1.6 i                                        X 16 SZR 55              08/96 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/98                       MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/98                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/98                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/98                               TBK008                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    X 16 XEL 74              08/94 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝01/98                 MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝01/98                  MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/98                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/98                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/98                               TBK260                    
  1.6 Si                                         C 16 SE 74              05/92 ➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/92                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.7 D                                          17 D 42              03/92 ➝ 09/92 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14363651                 TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14363652➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14363651                 TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14363652➝                 TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

                                                    17 DR 44              07/92 ➝ 09/98 D                             ➝02/98                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/96, ➝ Eng Nr 14363651     TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK081                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/96, ➝ Eng Nr 14363651     TBK031                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝02/98                               SVB10813                10x813

  1.7 TD                                        X 17 DTL 50              11/94 ➝ 09/98 D                             ➝02/98                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝02/98                               SVB10813                10x813

  1.7 TDS                                      17 DT (TC4EE1), 60              03/92 ➝ 09/98 D                             Eng. 17DT, ➝01/98                  SVB13925                13x925

                                                    X 17 DT (TC4EE1)                              H                       ➝01/98                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TBK022                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝01/98                         TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 17DT, ➝01/98                  SVB10950                10x950

  1.8 i                                           C 18 NZ 66              03/92 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/94                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝08/94           MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/94                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, ➝ Eng Nr 14254438     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, Eng Nr 14254439➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, Eng Nr 14254439➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/92                               SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 i 16V                                    C 18 XE 92              06/93 ➝ 10/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
                                                    C 18 XEL, X 18 XE 85              11/94 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/98                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/98                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK261                    
  2.0 i                                           C 20 NE 85              03/92 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/94                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝08/94           MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/94                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, ➝ Eng Nr 14608700     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, Eng Nr 14608701➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, Eng Nr 14608701➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/92                               SVB10790                10x790

  2.0 i 16V                                    X 20 XEV 100            02/95 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/98                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/98                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/98                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/98                               TBK261                    
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...OPEL

  ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate
1.4 i                                           X 14 NZ 44              01/98 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   MS, ➝02/98, ➝ Ch. R5999999,                                    
                                                                                                                   R8999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝02/98                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝08/02                          SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/02                           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/02                               TBK008                    
  1.6 i                                           X 16 SZR 55              01/98 ➝ 01/05 D                             MS, ➝08/02                          SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/02                           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/02                               TBK008                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    X 16 XEL 74              01/98 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/02                 MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/02                  MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/02                               TBK260                    

  ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback
1.4 i                                           X 14 NZ 44              01/98 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   MS, ➝02/98, ➝ Ch. R5999999,                                    
                                                                                                                   R8999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. S5000001,         SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   R8000001➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝02/98                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.6 i                                           X 16 SZR 55              01/98 ➝ 08/02 D                             MS                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    X 16 XEL 74              01/98 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    

  ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon
1.4 i                                           X 14 NZ 44              01/98 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   MS, ➝02/98, ➝ Ch. R5999999,                                    
                                                                                                                   R8999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. S2500016➝       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝02/98                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.6 i                                           X 16 SZR 55              01/98 ➝ 08/02 D                             MS                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    X 16 XEL 74              01/98 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
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...OPEL

  ASTRA F Convertible (53_B)
1.4 i 16V                                    X 14 XE 66              01/96 ➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/96➝                 MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/96➝                  MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/96➝                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝                               TBK260                    
  1.4 Si                                         C 14 SE 60              05/93 ➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. R5999999,      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   R8999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. S5000001,         SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   R80000001➝                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.6 i                                           X 16 SZ 52              03/93 ➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-), 09/94➝                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   MS, 09/94➝, ➝ Ch. R5999999,                                    
                                                                                                                   R8999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   MS, 09/94➝, Ch. S5000001,                                       
                                                                                                                   R8000001➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/94➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/94➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/94➝                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝                               TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝                               TBK008                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝                               TBK032                    
                                                    X 16 SZR 55              01/96 ➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), 09/96➝                       MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/96➝                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝                               TBK008                    
  1.8 i 16V                                    C 18 XEL, X 18 XE 85              11/94 ➝ 03/01 D                             Eng. C18XEL, A/C(-)                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             Eng. C18XEL, A/C(+)                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
  2.0 i                                           C 20 NE 85              03/93 ➝ 10/94 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14608700                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TBK032                    

  ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_)
1.4                                             14 NV 55              09/91 ➝ 09/93 D                             MS                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    14 SE 60              09/92 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. S2500015      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. S2500016➝       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              09/91 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. S2500015      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. S5000001,         SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   R8000001➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/92                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
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...OPEL

...ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_)
  1.4 i 16V                                    X 14 XE 66              02/96 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/96➝                 MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/96➝                  MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/96➝                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝                               TBK260                    
  1.4 Si                                         C 14 SE 60              03/92 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. R8999999      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. R8100001➝       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                                                   PS, ➝07/93, ➝ Ch. N4999999,                                    
                                                                                                                   N5999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝ Ch. R5131480,      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                                                   R8000000                                                             
                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.6                                             16 LZ2, 16 NZR 55              09/95 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/96                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/96                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/96                               TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/96                               TBK032                    
  1.6 i                                           X 16 SZ 52              05/93 ➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. R5999999,      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   R8999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. S5000001,         SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   R8000001➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    C 16 NZ, X 16 SZR 55              09/91 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝                       MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/94➝08/96                MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/96                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/92                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/94➝08/96               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝08/96                         TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝08/96                         TBK032                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. X16SZR                         TBK008                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    X 16 XEL 74              08/94 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
  1.6 Si                                         C 16 SE 74              03/92 ➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/92                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.7 D                                          17 D 42              12/91 ➝ 09/92 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14363651                 TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14363652➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14363651                 TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14363652➝                 TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

                                                    17 DR 44              07/92 ➝ 01/98 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/96, ➝ Eng Nr 14363651     TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14363652➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/96, ➝ Eng Nr 14363651     TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14363652➝                 TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813
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...OPEL

...ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_)
  1.7 TD                                        X 17 DTL 50              11/94 ➝ 01/98 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

  1.7 TDS                                      17 DT (TC4EE1), 60              12/91 ➝ 01/98 D                             Eng. 17DT                             SVB13925                13x925

                                                    X 17 DT (TC4EE1)                              H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TBK022                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝                               TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 17DT                             SVB10950                10x950

  1.8 i                                           C 18 NZ 66              09/91 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/94                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝08/94           MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/94                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, ➝ Eng Nr 14254438     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, Eng Nr 14254439➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, Eng Nr 14254439➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/92                               SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 i 16V                                    C 18 XE 92              06/93 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
                                                    C 18 XEL, X 18 XE 85              07/94 ➝ 01/98 D                             Eng. X18XE, A/C(-)                   MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X18XE, A/C(+)                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
  2.0 i                                           C 20 NE 85              09/91 ➝ 07/94 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14608700                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/92                               SVB10790                10x790

  2.0 i 16V                                    C 20 XE 110            03/93 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TBK028                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK111                    
                                                    X 20 XEV 100            02/95 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    

  ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_)
1.4                                             14 NV 55              09/91 ➝ 09/93 D                             MS                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    14 SE 60              09/92 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. S2500015      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. S2500016➝       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              03/92 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. S2500015      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. S5000001,         SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   R8000001➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/92                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
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...OPEL

...ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_)
  1.4 i 16V                                    X 14 XE 66              01/96 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/96➝                 MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/96➝                  MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/96➝                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝                               TBK260                    
  1.4 Si                                         C 14 SE 60              03/92 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. R8999999      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. R8100001➝       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                                                   PS, ➝07/93, ➝ Ch. N4999999,                                    
                                                                                                                   N5999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝ Ch. R5131480,      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                                                   R8000000                                                             
                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.6                                             16 LZ2, 16 NZR 55              09/95 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/96                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/96                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/96                               TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/96                               TBK032                    
  1.6 i                                           X 16 SZ 52              05/93 ➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   MS, 09/94➝, ➝ Ch. R5999999,                                    
                                                                                                                   R8999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   MS, 09/94➝, Ch. S5000001,                                       
                                                                                                                   R8000001➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/94➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/94➝                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝                               TBK008                    
                                                    C 16 NZ, X 16 SZR 55              09/91 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝                       MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/94➝08/96                MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/96                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/92                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/94➝08/96               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝08/96                         TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝08/96                         TBK032                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. X16SZR                         TBK008                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    X 16 XEL 74              08/94 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
  1.6 Si                                         C 16 SE 74              03/92 ➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/92                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.7 D                                          17 D 42              12/91 ➝ 09/92 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14363651                 TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14363652➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14363651                 TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14363652➝                 TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

                                                    17 DR 44              07/92 ➝ 01/98 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/96, ➝ Eng Nr 14363651     TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14363652➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/96, ➝ Eng Nr 14363651     TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14363652➝                 TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813
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...OPEL

...ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_)
  1.7 TD                                        X 17 DTL 50              11/94 ➝ 01/98 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

  1.7 TDS                                      17 DT (TC4EE1), 60              12/91 ➝ 01/98 D                             Eng. 17DT                             SVB13925                13x925

                                                    X 17 DT (TC4EE1)                              H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TBK022                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝                               TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 17DT                             SVB10950                10x950

  1.8 i                                           C 18 NZ 66              09/91 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/94                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝08/94           MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/94                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, ➝ Eng Nr 14254438     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, Eng Nr 14254439➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, Eng Nr 14254439➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/92                               SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 i 16V                                    C 18 XEL, X 18 XE 85              09/94 ➝ 01/98 D                             Eng. X18XE, A/C(-)                   MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X18XE, A/C(+)                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
                                                    C 18 XE 92              06/93 ➝ 08/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
  2.0 GSI 16V                               C 20 XE 110            09/91 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TBK028                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK111                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/92                               SVB10790                10x790

  2.0 i                                           C 20 NE 85              09/91 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/94                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝08/94           MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/94                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, ➝ Eng Nr 14608700     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, Eng Nr 14608701➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, Eng Nr 14608701➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/92                               SVB10790                10x790

  2.0 i 16V                                    X 20 XEV 100            02/95 ➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    

  ASTRA F Van (55_)
1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              10/91 ➝ 01/99 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   MS, ➝08/98, ➝ Ch. R5999999,                                    
                                                                                                                   R8999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   MS, ➝08/98, Ch. S5000001,                                       
                                                                                                                   R8000001➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/92                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝08/98           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/98                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK008                    
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...OPEL

...ASTRA F Van (55_)
  1.6 i                                           C 16 NZ 55              10/91 ➝ 04/93 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/92                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    X 16 SZ 52              02/93 ➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, 06/93➝,                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. S2500015                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   MS, 06/93➝, Ch. S5000001,                                       
                                                                                                                   R8000001➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/93➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 06/93➝                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       06/93➝                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        06/93➝                               TBK008                    
  1.7 D                                          17 DR 44              07/92 ➝ 01/99 D                             ➝08/98                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/98                               SVB10813                10x813

                                                    17 D 42              12/91 ➝ 09/92 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14363650                 TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14363651➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14363650                 TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14363651➝                 TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

  1.7 TD                                        X 17 DTL 50              08/94 ➝ 01/99 D                             ➝08/98                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/98                               SVB10813                10x813

  ASTRA G Box (F70)
1.6                                             X 16 SZR 55              01/99 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    Z 16 SE 62              09/00 ➝ 04/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.7 TD                                        X 17 DTL 50              01/99 ➝ 04/05 C                               ➝08/00                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/00                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK081                    
  2.0 DI                                         X 20 DTL 60              01/99 ➝ 04/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  ASTRA G Convertible
1.6                                             Z 16 XEP 76              01/03 ➝ 10/05 D                             A/C(-), 10/03➝                       MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/03➝                      MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                       10/03➝                               TB741                      146x24

  1.6 16V                                      Z 16 XE 74              03/01 ➝ 10/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/04                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/04                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/04                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/04, ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,     TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   02HL5117                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/04, Eng Nr 02HL5118,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
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...OPEL

...ASTRA G Convertible
  1.8 16V                                      Z 18 XE 92              03/01 ➝ 10/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,02HL5117    TBK103                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 20041691,02HL5118➝    TBK240                    
  2.0 16V Turbo                            Z 20 LER 147            11/02 ➝ 10/05 D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

  2.0 OPC                                     Z 20 LET 141            03/02 ➝ 10/05 D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

  2.2 16V                                      Z 22 SE 108            03/01 ➝ 10/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 DTI                                       Y 22 DTR 92              09/02 ➝ 10/05 D                             A/C(-), 03/03➝                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/03➝                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  ASTRA G Coupe (F07_)
1.6 16V                                      Z 16 XEP 76              03/00 ➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-), 02/04➝                       MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/04➝                      MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                       02/04➝                               TB741                      146x24

  1.8 16V                                      X 18 XE1 85              03/00 ➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,20041690    TBK103                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 02HL5118,20041691➝    TBK240                    
                                                    Z 18 XE 92              09/00 ➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,20041690    TBK103                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 02HL5118,20041691➝    TBK240                    
  2.0 16V Turbo                            Z 20 LET 140            09/00 ➝ 08/01 D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

                                                    141            08/01 ➝ 05/05 D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

                                                    Z 20 LER 147            11/02 ➝ 05/05 D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

  2.2 16V                                      Z 22 SE 108            09/00 ➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 DTI                                       Y 22 DTR 92              09/02 ➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-), 03/03➝                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/03➝                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  ASTRA G Estate (F35_)
1.2 16V                                      X 12 XE 48              02/98 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

                                                    Z 12 XE 55              09/00 ➝ 07/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.4                                             Z 14 XEP 66              09/03 ➝ 07/04 D                                                                     MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.4 16V                                      X 14 XE, Z 14 XE 66              06/98 ➝ 07/04 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X14XE, A/C(-), PS,             MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                                                   ➝08/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. X14XE, A/C(+), ➝08/00       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             Eng. Z14XE, A/C(-)                   MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             Eng. Z14XE, A/C(+)                  MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. X14XE, ➝08/00                TBK260                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. Z14XE,                           TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,20041690                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. Z14XE, Eng Nr 02HL5118,    TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
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...OPEL

...ASTRA G Estate (F35_)
  1.6                                             X 16 SZR 55              02/98 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    Z 16 SE 62              09/00 ➝ 07/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    Z 16 XEP 76              12/02 ➝ 07/04 D                             A/C(-), 02/04➝                       MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/04➝                      MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                       02/04➝                               TB741                      146x24

  1.6 16V                                      X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE 74              02/98 ➝ 07/04 D                             Eng. Z16XE, A/C(-)                   MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             Eng. Z16XE, A/C(+)                  MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. Z16XE,                           TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,02HL5117                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. Z16XE, Eng Nr 02HL5118,    TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  1.6 CNG                                     Z 16 YNG 71              03/03 ➝ 07/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK240                    
  1.7 CDTI                                     Z 17 DTL 59              04/03 ➝ 07/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB740                      129x25

  1.7 DTI 16V                               Y 17 DT 55              02/00 ➝ 07/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/03                       MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/03                      MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB656                      131x25

  1.7 TD                                        X 17 DTL 50              02/98 ➝ 08/00 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK081                    
  1.8 16V                                      X 18 XE1 85              02/98 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,20041690    TBK103                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 02HL5118,20041691➝    TBK240                    
                                                    Z 18 XE 92              09/00 ➝ 07/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,20041690    TBK103                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 02HL5118,20041691➝    TBK240                    
  2.0 16V                                      X 20 XEV 100            02/98 ➝ 07/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB647                      168x24

  2.0 DI                                         X 20 DTL, Y 20 DTL 60              02/98 ➝ 07/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.0 DTI 16V                               X 20 DTH, Y 20 DTH 74              08/99 ➝ 07/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.0 OPC                                     Z 20 LET 141            09/02 ➝ 07/04 D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

                                                    Z 20 LER 147            11/02 ➝ 07/04 D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

  2.2 16V                                      Z 22 SE 108            03/01 ➝ 07/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 DTI                                       Y 22 DTR 92              09/02 ➝ 07/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875
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...OPEL

  ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_)
1.2 16V                                      X 12 XE 48              02/98 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

                                                    Z 12 XE 55              09/00 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.4                                             Z 14 XEP 66              09/03 ➝ 01/05 D                                                                     MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.4 16V                                      X 14 XE, Z 14 XE 66              02/98 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,    TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   20041690                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, Eng Nr 02HL5118,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  1.6                                             X 16 SZR 55              02/98 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    Z 16 SE 62              09/00 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    Z 16 XEP 76              12/02 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.6 16V                                      X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE 74              02/98 ➝ 01/05 D                             Eng. Z16XE, A/C(-)                   MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             Eng. Z16XE, A/C(+)                  MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. Z16XE,                           TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,02HL5117                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. Z16XE, Eng Nr 02HL5118,    TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  1.7 CDTI                                     Z 17 DTL 59              04/03 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB740                      129x25

  1.7 DTI 16V                               Y 17 DT 55              02/00 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/03                       MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/03                      MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB656                      131x25

  1.7 TD                                        X 17 DTL 50              02/98 ➝ 08/00 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK081                    
  1.8 16V                                      X 18 XE1 85              02/98 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,20041690    TBK103                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 02HL5118,20041691➝    TBK240                    
                                                    Z 18 XE 92              09/00 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,20041690    TBK103                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 02HL5118,20041691➝    TBK240                    
  2.0 16V                                      X 20 XEV 100            02/98 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB647                      168x24

  2.0 16V OPC                              X 20 XER 118            11/99 ➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB647                      168x24

  2.0 DI                                         X 20 DTL, Y 20 DTL 60              02/98 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.0 DTI 16V                               X 20 DTH, Y 20 DTH 74              08/99 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875
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...OPEL

...ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_)
  2.0 OPC                                     Z 20 LET 141            09/02 ➝ 01/05 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB647                      168x24

                                                    Z 20 LER, Z 20 LET 147            11/02 ➝ 01/05 D                             ➝07/04                               MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB647                      168x24

  2.2 16V                                      Z 22 SE 108            03/01 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 DTI                                       Y 22 DTR 92              09/02 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  ASTRA G Saloon (F69_)
1.2 16V                                      X 12 XE 48              09/98 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

                                                    Z 12 XE 55              09/00 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.4                                             Z 14 XEP 66              09/03 ➝ 01/05 D                                                                     MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.4 16V                                      X 14 XE, Z 14 XE 66              09/98 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,    TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   20041690                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, Eng Nr 02HL5118,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  1.6                                             X 16 SZR 55              09/98 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    Z 16 SE 62              09/00 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    Z 16 XEP 76              12/02 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,02HL5117    TBK103                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 02HL5118,20041691➝    TBK240                    
  1.6 16V                                      X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE 74              09/98 ➝ 01/05 D                             Eng. Z16XE, A/C(-)                   MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             Eng. Z16XE, A/C(+)                  MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. Z16XE,                           TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,02HL5117                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. Z16XE, Eng Nr 02HL5118,    TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  1.7 CDTI                                     Z 17 DTL 59              04/03 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB740                      129x25

  1.7 DTI 16V                               Y 17 DT 55              02/00 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/03                       MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/03                      MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB656                      131x25

  1.7 TD                                        X 17 DTL 50              09/98 ➝ 08/00 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK081                    
  1.8 16V                                      X 18 XE1 85              09/98 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,20041690    TBK103                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 02HL5118,20041691➝    TBK240                    
                                                    Z 18 XE 92              09/00 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,20041690    TBK103                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 02HL5118,20041691➝    TBK240                    
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...OPEL

...ASTRA G Saloon (F69_)
  2.0 16V                                      X 20 XEV 100            09/98 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB647                      168x24

  2.0 DI                                         X 20 DTL, Y 20 DTL 60              09/98 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.0 DTI 16V                               X 20 DTH, Y 20 DTH 74              08/99 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.2 16V                                      Z 22 SE 108            03/01 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 DTI                                       Y 22 DTR 92              09/02 ➝ 01/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  ASTRA H
1.2                                             59              08/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.3 CDTI                                     Z 13 DTH 66              08/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.4                                             Z 14 XEP 66              03/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.6                                             Z 16 XEP 77              03/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

                                                    Z 16 XER 85              12/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.6 Turbo                                   Z 16 LET 132            02/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.7 CDTI                                     Z 17 DTL 59              03/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB740                      129x25

                                                    Z 17 DTH 74              03/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB740                      129x25

                                                    Z 17 DTR 92              02/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25

  1.8                                             Z 18 XE 92              03/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/06                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/06                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/06                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/06, ➝ Eng Nr 20EB2048     TBK240                    
                                                    Z 18 XER 103            01/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.9 CDTI                                     Z 19 DTH 110            09/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
                                                    Z 19 DT 88              06/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
                                                    74              09/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
  1.9 CDTI 16V                             Z 19 DTH, Z 19 DTJ 88              04/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 10/04➝                       MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/04➝                      MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                       10/04➝                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        10/04➝                               TBK329                    
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...OPEL

...ASTRA H
  2.0 Turbo                                   Z 20 LEL 125            03/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

                                                    Z 20 LER 147            09/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

                                                    Z 20 LEH 177            03/05 ➝ D                             11/05➝                               MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                       11/05➝                               TB647                      168x24

  ASTRA H Estate
1.3 CDTI                                     Z 13 DTH 66              08/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.4                                             Z 14 XEP 66              08/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.6                                             Z 16 XEP 77              08/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

                                                    Z 16 XER 85              12/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.6 Turbo                                   Z 16 LET 132            02/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.7 CDTI                                     Z 17 DTL 59              08/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB740                      129x25

                                                    Z 17 DTH 74              08/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/06➝                       MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB740                      129x25

                                                                                 H                       05/06➝                               TB656                      131x25

                                                    A 17 DTR 92              02/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25

  1.8                                             Z 18 XE 92              08/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/06                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/06                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/06                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/06, ➝ Eng Nr 20EB2048     TBK240                    
                                                    Z 18 XER 103            08/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.9 CDTI                                     Z 19 DTH 110            09/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
                                                    Z 19 DT 88              09/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
                                                    74              09/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
  1.9 CDTI 16V                             Z 19 DTJ 88              08/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
  2.0 Turbo                                   Z 20 LEL 125            08/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

                                                    Z 20 LER 147            09/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24
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...OPEL

  ASTRA H GTC
1.2                                             59              08/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.3 CDTI                                     Z 13 DTH 66              04/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 08/05➝                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/05➝                      MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.4                                             Z 14 XEP 66              03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.6                                             Z 16 XEP 77              03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

                                                    Z 16 XER 85              12/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.6 Turbo                                   Z 16 LET 132            02/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.7 CDTi                                     Z 17 DTH 74              03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/06➝                       MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB740                      129x25

                                                                                 H                       05/06➝                               TB656                      131x25

                                                    A 17 DTR 92              02/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25

  1.8                                             Z 18 XE 92              03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/06                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/06                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/06                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/06, ➝ Eng Nr 20EB2048     TBK240                    
                                                    Z 18 XER 103            01/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.9 CDTi                                     Z 19 DTH 110            03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
                                                    74              01/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
                                                    Z 19 DT 88              09/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
  1.9 CDTi 16V                              Z 19 DTJ 88              03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
  2.0 Turbo                                   Z 20 LER 147            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

                                                    Z 20 LEL 125            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

                                                    Z 20 LEH 177            08/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

  ASTRA H TwinTop
1.6                                             Z 16 XEP 77              09/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

                                                    Z 16 XER 85              12/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

O
P

E
L

kW

544

501-664 apps 4_Proof  03/11/2009  14:36  Page 544



...OPEL

...ASTRA H TwinTop
  1.6 Turbo                                   Z 16 LET 132            02/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.8                                             Z 18 XE 92              09/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 20EB2048                TBK240                    
                                                    Z 18 XER 103            09/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 02/06➝                       MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/06➝                      MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                       02/06➝                               TB741                      146x24

  1.9 CDTi                                     Z 19 DTH 110            09/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

  2.0 Turbo                                   Z 20 LEL 125            09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

                                                    Z 20 LER 147            09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

  CALIBRA A (85_)
2.0 i                                           C 20 NE 85              06/90 ➝ 07/97 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝12/96                MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝12/96               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/92                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/96, ➝ Eng Nr 14142838     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/96, Eng Nr 14142839➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/96, Eng Nr 14142839➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i 16V                                    C 20 XE 110            06/90 ➝ 02/94 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P➝            MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P➝            MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/92                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TBK028                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK111                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

                                                    X 20 XEV 100            02/94 ➝ 07/97 D                             A/C(-), 09/94➝                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/94➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝                               TBK261                    
  2.0 i 16V 4x4                             C 20 XE 110            06/90 ➝ 02/94 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P➝            MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P➝            MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/92                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TBK028                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK111                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

                                                    X 20 XEV 100            02/94 ➝ 07/97 D                             A/C(-), 09/94➝                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/94➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝                               TBK261                    
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...OPEL

...CALIBRA A (85_)
  2.0 i 4x4                                     C 20 NE 85              06/90 ➝ 07/97 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝12/96                MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝12/96               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/92                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/96, ➝ Eng Nr 14142838     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/96, Eng Nr 14142839➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/96, Eng Nr 14142839➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i Turbo 4x4                           C 20 LET 150            03/92 ➝ 07/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/96                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/96                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/96, ➝ Eng Nr 14002934     TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/96, Eng Nr 14002935➝      TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/96, ➝ Eng Nr 14002934     TBK028                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/96, Eng Nr 14002935➝      TBK111                    
  2.5 i V6                                      C 25 XE, X 25 XE 125            04/93 ➝ 07/97 D                             A/C(+), 09/93➝,                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. S9001729                                                     
                                                                                 D                             Eng. C25XE, A/C(-), 09/93➝       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Eng. C25XE, A/C(+), 09/93➝,      MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Ch. S9001730➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       09/93➝                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                        09/93➝                               TBK091                    

  CAMPO (TF_)
2.2 D                                          45              09/90 ➝ 08/92 H                                                               TB162                      87x34

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131500              13x1500

  2.2 D 4x4                                   45              09/90 ➝ 08/92 H                                                               TB162                      87x34

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131500              13x1500

  2.3  (TFR16)                              4 ZD1 69              08/91 ➝ 08/94 B                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB265                      115x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

                                                    23 P 72              08/94 ➝ 09/96 B                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB265                      115x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  2.3  4x4 (TFS16)                        4 ZD1 69              08/91 ➝ 08/94 B                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB265                      115x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

                                                    72              08/94 ➝ 09/96 B                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB265                      115x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  2.5 D (TFR54)                            4 JA1 56              08/91 ➝ 06/94 D                                                                     SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                                                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131375              13x1375

  2.5 D 4x4 (TFS54)                     4 JA1 56              08/91 ➝ 06/94 D                                                                     SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                                                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131375              13x1375

  2.5 DTI                                       4 JA1 74              12/01 ➝ C                               ➝07/03                               SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/03                               SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/03                               SVB131375              13x1375

  2.5 DTI 4x4                                4 JA1 74              12/01 ➝ C                               ➝07/03                               SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/03                               SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/03                               SVB131375              13x1375
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...OPEL

...CAMPO (TF_)
  2.5 TD (TFR54)                          4 JA1T 56              07/94 ➝ C                               10/96➝07/01                         SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/01                               SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/01                               TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/01                               SVB131375              13x1375

  2.5 TD 4x4 (TFS54)                   4 JA1T 56              07/94 ➝ C                               10/96➝07/01                         SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/01                               SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/01                               TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/01                               SVB131375              13x1375

  3.1 TD (TFR69)                          4 JG2T 80              12/92 ➝ C                               MS, 10/96➝07/01                   SVB131325              13x1325

                                                                                 C                               PS, 10/96➝07/01                    SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/01                               SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/01                               TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/01                               SVB131450              13x1450

  3.1 TD 4x4 (TFS69)                   4 JG2T 80              12/92 ➝ C                               MS, 10/96➝07/01                   SVB131325              13x1325

                                                                                 C                               PS, 10/96➝07/01                    SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/01                               SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/01                               TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/01                               SVB131450              13x1450

  COMBO (71_)
1.2                                             C 12 NZ, X 12 SZ 33              07/94 ➝ 10/01 D                             MS, ➝08/94, ➝ Ch. R...            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, Ch. S...➝                        SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.4                                             C 14 NZ, X 14 SZ 44              07/94 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    C 14 SE 60              07/94 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/95,                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   Ch. R8100001➝                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                                                   PS, ➝08/95, ➝ Ch. N4999999,                                    
                                                                                                                   N5999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.7 D                                          17 D (4EE1), X 17 D (4EE1) 44              07/94 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X17D, A/C(+)                   SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK023                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TBK022                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. X17D                            SVB10950                10x950

  COMBO Box Body / Estate
1.3 CDTI 16V                             Z 13 DT 51              08/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1318R6             6PK1318

                                                    Z 13 DTJ 55              10/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  1.4 16V                                      Z 14 XEP 66              08/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1370R5             5PK1370

  1.6                                             Z 16 SE 64              10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
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...OPEL

...COMBO Box Body / Estate
  1.6 16V                                      Z 16 YNG 69              06/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK240                    
  1.6 CNG                                     Z 16 YNG 71              04/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 08/05➝                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/05➝                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       08/05➝                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        08/05➝                               TBK240                    
  1.7 DI 16V                                 Y 17 DTL 48              10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25

  1.7 DTI 16V                               Y 17 DT 55              10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25

  COMBO Tour
1.3 CDTI 16V                             Y 13 DT, Z 13 DT 51              10/04 ➝ D                             Eng. Z13DT, A/C(-)                   MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             Eng. Z13DT, A/C(+)                  MVB1318R6             6PK1318

                                                    Z 13 DTJ 55              10/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 04/06➝                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/06➝                      MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  1.4                                             Z 14 XEP 66              10/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1370R5             5PK1370

  1.6                                             Z 16 SE 64              10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.6 16V                                      Z 16 YNG 69              06/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK240                    
  1.6 CNG                                     Z 16 YNG 71              04/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 08/05➝                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/05➝                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       08/05➝                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        08/05➝                               TBK240                    
  1.7 CDTI 16V                             Z 17 DTH 74              12/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25

  1.7 DI 16V                                 Y 17 DTL 48              10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25

  1.7 DTI 16V                               Y 17 DT 55              10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25

  CORSA A Box
1.0                                             10 S 33              02/86 ➝ 04/89 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

  1.2                                             12 NC, E 12 GV 33              02/86 ➝ 04/89 D                             08/87➝                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                    12 ST 40              02/86 ➝ 04/89 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB190                      101x17

                                                    12 S 44              02/86 ➝ 07/90 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB190                      101x17

  1.3                                             13 NB 44              02/86 ➝ 04/89 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                    13 SB 51              02/86 ➝ 04/89 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.5 D                                          15 D (4EC1) 37              06/87 ➝ 04/89 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK021                    
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...OPEL

  CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_)
1.0                                             10 S 33              09/82 ➝ 03/93 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB10925                10x925

  1.2                                             12 NC, E 12 GV 33              09/82 ➝ 08/90 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                    12 S 44              09/82 ➝ 08/90 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB190                      101x17

  1.2 i                                           C 12 NZ 33              09/89 ➝ 03/93 D                             09/90➝                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             09/90➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       09/90➝                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/90➝                               TBK008                    
  1.2 N                                          12 NV 38              01/90 ➝ 03/93 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB190                      101x17

  1.2 S                                          12 ST 40              09/82 ➝ 02/90 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB190                      101x17

  1.3                                             13 NB 44              09/85 ➝ 10/89 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.3 i                                           C 13 N 44              09/86 ➝ 09/90 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.3 S                                          13 SB 51              09/82 ➝ 10/89 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              01/90 ➝ 03/93 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19311737,02J22349    TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19311738,02J22350➝     TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19311738,02J22350➝     TBK008                    
                                                    40              01/85 ➝ 03/93 D                             08/88➝                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             08/88➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       08/88➝, ➝ Eng Nr 19311737,     TB218                      104x17

                                                                                                                   02J22349                                                              
                                                                                 H                       08/88➝, Eng Nr 19311738,        TB336                      111x17

                                                                                                                   02J22350➝                                                           
                                                                                 Z                        08/88➝, Eng Nr 19311738,        TBK008                    
                                                                                                                   02J22350➝                                                           
  1.4 S                                          14 NV 53              01/90 ➝ 03/93 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805,02J223549   TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TBK008                    
  1.4 Si                                         C 14 SE 60              09/91 ➝ 03/93 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.5 D                                          15 D (4EC1) 37              09/87 ➝ 03/93 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK021                    
  1.5 TD                                        15 DT (T4EC1) 49              03/88 ➝ 03/93 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK021                    
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...OPEL

...CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_)
  1.6 GSI                                      C 16 SEI 72              09/89 ➝ 03/93 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349             TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TBK008                    
                                                    E 16 SE 74              05/88 ➝ 03/92 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349             TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TBK008                    
                                                    C 16 NZ 55              08/88 ➝ 09/92 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349             TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TBK008                    
  1.6 GSI CAT                               C 16 SE 74              02/92 ➝ 03/93 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349             TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TBK008                    

  CORSA A TR (91_, 92_, 96_, 97_)
1.0                                             10 S 33              09/82 ➝ 09/92 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB10925                10x925

  1.2 i                                           C 12 NZ 33              09/89 ➝ 03/93 D                             09/90➝                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             09/90➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       09/90➝                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/90➝                               TBK008                    
  1.2 N                                          12 NC, E 12 GV 33              01/85 ➝ 10/87 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

  1.2 S                                          12 ST 40              09/82 ➝ 03/93 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB190                      101x17

                                                    12 S 43              09/82 ➝ 10/87 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB190                      101x17

  1.3                                             13 NB 44              09/85 ➝ 10/87 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.3 S                                          13 SB 51              09/82 ➝ 10/87 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              10/89 ➝ 03/93 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19311737,02J22349    TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19311738,02J22350➝     TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19311738,02J22350➝     TBK008                    
  1.4 S                                          14 NV 53              09/89 ➝ 03/93 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805,02J223549   TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TBK008                    
  1.5 D                                          15 D (4EC1) 37              10/87 ➝ 11/92 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK021                    
  1.5 TD                                        15 DT (T4EC1) 49              10/87 ➝ 03/93 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK021                    

  CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_)
1.0 i 12V                                    X 10 XE 40              11/96 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360
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...OPEL

...CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_)
  1.2 i                                           C 12 NZ, X 12 SZ 33              03/93➝ 09/00 D                             MS, ➝08/94, ➝ Ch. R...            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, 08/94➝, Ch. S...➝             SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    12 NZ 33              03/93➝ 09/00 D                             MS, ➝08/94, ➝ Ch. R...            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, 08/94➝, Ch. S...➝             SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.2 i 16V                                    X 12 XE 48              03/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), 08/98➝                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/98➝                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ, X 14 SZ 44              03/93➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/98                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/98                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/98                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK008                    
  1.4 i 16V                                    X 14 XE 66              09/94➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
                                                    C 14 SEL 63              08/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
  1.4 Si                                         C 14 SE 60              03/93➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/98                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/98                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/98                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/98                               TBK008                    
  1.5 D                                          15 D (4EC1) 37              03/93➝ 09/00 D                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK021                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  1.5 TD                                        15 DT (T4EC1), 49              03/93➝ 09/00 D                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                    X 15 DT (T4EC1)                              H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK021                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  1.6 GSI 16V                               C 16 XE 80              03/93➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    X 16 XE 78              09/94➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
                                                    C 16 SEL 74              08/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
  1.7 D                                          17 D (4EE1), X 17 D (4EE1) 44              02/96➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X17D, A/C(+)                   SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. X17D                            SVB10950                10x950
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...OPEL

  CORSA B Box (73_)
1.4 i                                           X 14 SZ 44              08/99 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.7 D                                          17 D (4EE1), X 17 D (4EE1) 44              08/99 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X17D, A/C(+)                   SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. X17D                            SVB10950                10x950

  CORSA C (F08, F68)
1.0                                             Z 10 XE 43              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

                                                    Z 10 XEP 44              06/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.2                                             Z 12 XE 55              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04,                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 44001048                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04,                      MVB1370R5             5PK1370

                                                                                                                   Ch. 44001049➝                                                      
  1.2 Twinport                               Z 12 XEP 59              07/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06,                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 36152608                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06,                      MVB1370R5             5PK1370

                                                                                                                   Ch. 36152609➝                                                      
  1.3 CDTI                                     Z 13 DT 51              06/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  1.4                                             Z 14 XE 66              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/03, ➝ Eng Nr 02NF0884,     TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   20V82069                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/03, Eng Nr 02NF0885,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20V82070➝                                                           
  1.4 Twinport                               Z 14 XEP 66              06/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1370R5             5PK1370

  1.7 CDTI                                     Z 17 DTH 74              06/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB656                      131x25

  1.7 DI                                         Y 17 DTL 48              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB656                      131x25

  1.7 DTI                                       Y 17 DT 55              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB656                      131x25

  1.8                                             Z 18 XE 92              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06, ➝ Eng Nr 02NF0884,     TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   20V82069                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06, Eng Nr 02NF0885,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20V82070➝                                                           

  CORSA C Box (F08, W5L)
1.2                                             Z 12 XEP 59              07/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06,                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 36152608                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06,                      MVB1370R5             5PK1370

                                                                                                                   Ch. 36152609➝                                                      
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...OPEL

...CORSA C Box (F08, W5L)
  1.2 16V                                      Z 12 XE 55              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03,                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 44001048                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03,                      MVB1370R5             5PK1370

                                                                                                                   Ch. 44001049➝                                                      
  1.3 CDTI 16V                             Z 13 DT 51              08/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  1.4                                             66              08/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1370R5             5PK1370

  1.7 CDTi                                     74              08/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25

  1.7 DI 16V                                 Y 17 DTL 48              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB656                      131x25

  1.7 DTI 16V                               Y 17 DT 55              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB656                      131x25

  CORSA D
1.0                                             Z 10 XEP 44              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.2                                             Z 12 XEP 59              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.3 CDTI                                     Z 13 DTJ 55              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1318R6             6PK1318

                                                    Z 13 DTH 66              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  1.4                                             Z 14 XEP 66              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.6 Turbo                                   Z 16 LER 141            02/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

                                                    Z 16 LEL 110            02/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.7 CDTI                                     A 17 DTR 92              07/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25

  FRONTERA A (5_MWL4)
2.2 i (54MWL4)                         X 22 XE 100            03/95 ➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB524                      171x24

  2.3 TD (5JMWL4)                      23 DTR 74              03/92 ➝ 10/98 D                             ➝02/95                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝02/95                       SVB10825                10x825

  2.4 i (53MWL4)                         C 24 NE 92              03/92 ➝ 10/98 C                               ➝02/95                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝02/95                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 90A, ➝02/95                SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝02/95                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/95                      SVB10760                10x760

  2.5 TDS                                      25TDS (VM41B) 85              09/96 ➝ 10/98 D                                                                     MVB2188R8             8PK2188

  2.8 TD (5BMWL4)                     28 TDI (4JB1T) 83              03/95 ➝ 10/98 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                                                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131450              13x1450
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  FRONTERA A Sport (5_SUD2)
2.0 i (52SUD2, 55SUD2)            C 20 NE, X 20 SE 85              03/92➝ 10/98 C                               Eng. C20NE                           SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             Eng. C20NE, Alt. 90A                SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 D                             Eng. C20NE, Not Alt. 90A           SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. C20NE, Eng Nr 14142839➝  TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. C20NE                           SVB10790                10x790

  2.5 TDS                                      25TDS (VM41B) 85              09/96➝ 10/98 D                                                                     MVB2188R8             8PK2188

  2.8 TD (53SUD2)                       28 TDI (4JB1T) 83              03/95➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                                                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131450              13x1450

  FRONTERA B (6B_)
2.2 DTI                                       Y 22 DTH 88              09/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.2 DTI (6B_ZC, 6B_VF,             X 22 DTH, Y 22 DTH 85              10/98➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

  6B_66, 6B_76)                                                       D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.2 i (6B_ZC, 6B_VF,                 X 22 SE, Y 22 SE 100            10/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

  6B_66, 6B_76)                                                       D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB524                      171x24

  3.2 i (6B1VF, 6B1_6)                  6 VD1, Y 32 NE 151            10/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB436                      191x32

  GT Convertible
2.0                                             LNF, Z 20 NHH 194            06/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  KADETT E (39_, 49_)
1.2                                             12 SC 40              09/84➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.3 i CAT                                    C 13 N 44              09/85➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.3 N                                          13 N, 13 NB 44              09/84➝ 08/89 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.3 S                                          13 S 55              09/84➝ 08/87 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              01/90➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19311737                 TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19311738➝                 TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19311738➝                 TBK008                    
  1.4 S                                          14 NV 55              01/90➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805,14-02J22349 TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19307806,14-02J22350➝ TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19307806,14-02J22350➝ TBK008                    
  1.5 TD                                        15 DT (T4EC1) 53              07/88➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK021                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  1.6 D                                          16 D, 16 DA 40              09/84➝ 01/89 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TB178                      147x24

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, Eng Nr 14503757➝         TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TBK046                    
                                                                                 Z                        MAN, Eng Nr 14498631➝          TBK031                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503744        SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              AUTO, Eng Nr 14503745➝         SVB10813                10x813
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...OPEL

...KADETT E (39_, 49_)
  1.6 i                                           E 16 NZ 55              09/86 ➝ 08/91 D                             MS, ➝08/87                          SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/87                           SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/87                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/87                               SVB10760                10x760

  1.6 i CAT                                    C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ 55              09/86 ➝ 08/91 D                             MS, ➝ Ch. H2517837               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝08/87                          SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349             TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/87                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TBK008                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/87                               SVB10760                10x760

  1.6 S                                          16 SV 60              09/86 ➝ 08/91 D                             MS, ➝ Ch. H2517837               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, Ch. H2517838➝                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349             TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TBK008                    
                                                    16 SH 66              09/84 ➝ 08/86 D                             MS                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.7 D                                          17 D 42              02/89 ➝ 08/91 D                             09/89➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       09/89➝, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       09/89➝, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        09/89➝, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/89➝, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              09/89➝                               SVB10813                10x813

  1.8                                             18 E 84              09/87 ➝ 08/90 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 i                                           C 18 NE 74              10/85 ➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    C 18 NT, C 18 NZ 66              09/90 ➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    18 E 85              09/84 ➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 S                                          E 18 NV 62              09/87 ➝ 08/91 D                             ➝09/90                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/90                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/90                               SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 i                                           20 NE 85              03/87 ➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 i CAT                                    C 20 NE 85              03/87 ➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  KADETT E Box (37_, 47_)
1.2                                             12 SC 40              09/84 ➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.3 N                                          13 N, 13 NB 44              09/84 ➝ 07/89 D                             Eng. 13N                              SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 13N                              SVB10760                10x760
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...OPEL

...KADETT E Box (37_, 47_)
  1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              01/90➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19311737                 TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19311738➝                 TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19311738➝                 TBK008                    
  1.6 D                                          16 D, 16 DA 40              08/84➝ 08/88 D                             Eng. 16DA                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TB178                      147x24

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, Eng Nr 14503757➝         TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. 16DA, AUTO,                   TBK046                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 14503756                                                 
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. 16DA, AUTO,                   TBK031                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14503757➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503744        SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 16DA, AUTO,                   SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14503745➝                                                  
  1.6 i                                           C 16 NZ 55              08/89➝ 09/93 D                             MS, ➝ Ch. H2517837               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, Ch. H2517838➝                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349             TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TBK008                    
  1.7 D                                          17 D 42              08/88➝ 09/92 D                             08/89➝                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             09/89➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       08/89➝, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       08/89➝, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        08/89➝, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/89➝, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              08/89➝                               SVB10813                10x813

  1.8 i                                           C 18 NT 66              08/84➝ 09/92 D                             08/88➝05/92                         SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       08/88➝05/92                         TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              08/88➝05/92                         SVB10800                10x800

  KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_)
1.3 N                                          13 N 44              01/86➝ 12/89 D                             ➝08/89                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/89                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/89                               SVB10760                10x760

  1.3 S                                          13 S 55              01/86➝ 12/89 D                             ➝08/89                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/89                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/89                               SVB10760                10x760

  1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              08/91➝ 07/94 D                             ➝08/92                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/92, ➝ Eng Nr 19311737     TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/92, Eng Nr 19311738➝      TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/92, Eng Nr 19311738➝      TBK008                    
  1.4 S                                          14 NV 55              07/89➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805,14-02J22349 TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19307806,14-02J22350➝ TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19307806,14-02J22350➝ TBK008                    
  1.6                                             16 SV 60              09/86➝ 12/91 D                             MS, ➝ Ch. H2517837               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, Ch. H2517838➝                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349             TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TBK008                    
  1.6 D                                          16 DA 40              01/86➝ 12/89 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TB178                      147x24

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, Eng Nr 14503757➝         TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TBK046                    
                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, Eng Nr 14503757➝         TBK031                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503744        SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              AUTO, Eng Nr 14503745➝         SVB10813                10x813
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...OPEL

...KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_)
  1.6 i                                           C 16 NZ 55              08/91 ➝ 07/94 D                             MS, ➝08/93, ➝ Ch. H2517837    SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝08/93, Ch. H2517838➝     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/93                           MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/93                           MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/93, ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349  TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/93, Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝  TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/93, Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝  TBK008                    
  1.7 D                                          17 D 42              01/89 ➝ 07/94 D                             09/89➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       09/89➝, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       09/89➝, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        09/89➝, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/89➝, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              09/89➝                               SVB10813                10x813

                                                    17 DR 44              07/92 ➝ 07/94 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14363650                 TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14363651➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14363650                 TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14363651➝                 TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

  KADETT E Convertible (43B_)
1.3 S                                          13 S 55              03/87 ➝ 02/93 D                             ➝05/92                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/92                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/92                               SVB10760                10x760

  1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              01/90 ➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19311737                 TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19311738➝                 TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19311738➝                 TBK008                    
  1.4 S                                          14 NV 55              08/90 ➝ 02/93 D                             ➝05/92                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/92, ➝ Eng Nr 19307805,     TB218                      104x17

                                                                                                                   14-02J22349                                                          
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/92, Eng Nr 19307806,        TB336                      111x17

                                                                                                                   14-02J22350➝                                                       
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/92, Eng Nr 19307806,        TBK008                    
                                                                                                                   14-02J22350➝                                                       
  1.6 i                                           E 16 NZ 55              10/86 ➝ 02/93 D                             MS, ➝05/92, ➝ Ch. H2517837    SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝05/92, Ch. H2517838➝     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝05/92                           MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝05/92                           MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/92, ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349  TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/92, Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝  TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/92, Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝  TBK008                    
                                                    16 SV 60              07/89 ➝ 02/93 D                             MS, ➝05/92, ➝ Ch. H2517837    SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝05/92, Ch. H2517838➝     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝05/92                           MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝05/92                           MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/92, ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349  TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/92, Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝  TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/92, Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝  TBK008                    
  1.6 i CAT                                    C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ 55              10/87 ➝ 02/93 D                             MS, ➝05/92, ➝ Ch. H2517837    SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝05/92, Ch. H2517838➝     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝05/92                           MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝05/92                           MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/92, ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349  TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/92, Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝  TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/92, Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝  TBK008                    
  2.0                                             110            09/90 ➝ 05/92 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 GSi                                       115            09/90 ➝ 05/92 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800
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...OPEL

...KADETT E Convertible (43B_)
  2.0 i                                           20 NE 85              10/86➝ 02/93 D                             ➝05/92                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/92                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/92                               SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 i CAT                                    C 20 NE 85              10/86➝ 02/93 D                             ➝05/92                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/92                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/92                               SVB10800                10x800

  KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_)
1.2                                             12 SC 40              09/84➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB190                      101x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.3 i CAT                                    C 13 N 44              09/85➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.3 N                                          13 N 44              09/84➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.3 S                                          13 S 55              09/84➝ 08/87 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              01/90➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19311737                 TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19311738➝                 TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19311738➝                 TBK008                    
  1.4 S                                          14 NV 55              01/90➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805,14-02J22349 TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19307806,14-02J22350➝ TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19307806,14-02J22350➝ TBK008                    
  1.5 TD                                        15 DT (T4EC1) 53              07/88➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK021                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  1.6                                             16 SV 60              09/86➝ 08/91 D                             MS, ➝ Ch. H2517837               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, Ch. H2517838➝                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349             TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TBK008                    
  1.6 D                                          16 D, 16 DA 40              09/84➝ 01/89 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TB178                      147x24

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, Eng Nr 14503757➝         TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TBK046                    
                                                                                 Z                        MAN, Eng Nr 14498631➝          TBK031                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503744        SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              AUTO, Eng Nr 14503745➝         SVB10813                10x813

  1.6 i                                           E 16 NZ 55              09/86➝ 08/91 D                             MS, ➝08/89                          SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/89                           SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/89                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/89                               SVB10760                10x760

  1.6 i CAT                                    C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ 55              09/86➝ 08/91 D                             MS, ➝ Ch. H2517837               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝08/89                          SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349             TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/89                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TBK008                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/89                               SVB10760                10x760
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...OPEL

...KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_)
  1.6 S                                          16 SH 66              09/84➝ 08/86 D                             MS                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.7 D                                          17 D 42              02/89➝ 08/91 D                             09/89➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       09/89➝, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       09/89➝, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        09/89➝, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/89➝, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              09/89➝                               SVB10813                10x813

  1.8 E                                          C 18 NE 74              10/85➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 i                                           C 18 NT, C 18 NZ 66              06/85➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    18 E 85              09/84➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 S                                          E 18 NV 62              09/87➝ 08/91 D                             ➝09/90                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/90                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/90                               SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 i                                           20 NE 85              09/87➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 i CAT                                    C 20 NE 85              09/87➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_)
1.2                                             12 SC 40              09/84➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB190                      101x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.3 i CAT                                    C 13 N 44              09/85➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.3 N                                          13 N, 13 NB 44              09/84➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.3 S                                          13 S 55              09/84➝ 08/87 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              01/90➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19311737                 TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19311738➝                 TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19311738➝                 TBK008                    
  1.4 S                                          14 NV 55              01/90➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805,14-02J22349 TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19307806,14-02J22350➝ TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19307806,14-02J22350➝ TBK008                    
  1.5 TD                                        15 DT (T4EC1) 53              07/88➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK021                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950
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...OPEL

...KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_)
  1.6 D                                          16 D, 16 DA 40              09/84 ➝ 01/89 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TB178                      147x24

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, Eng Nr 14503757➝         TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TBK046                    
                                                                                 Z                        MAN, Eng Nr 14498631➝          TBK031                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503744        SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              AUTO, Eng Nr 14503745➝         SVB10813                10x813

  1.6 i                                           E 16 NZ 55              09/86 ➝ 08/91 D                             MS, ➝08/87                          SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/87                           SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/87                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/87                               SVB10760                10x760

  1.6 i CAT                                    C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ 55              09/86 ➝ 08/91 D                             MS, ➝ Ch. H2517837               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝08/87                          SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349             TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/87                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TBK008                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/87                               SVB10760                10x760

  1.6 S                                          16 SV 60              09/86 ➝ 08/91 D                             MS, ➝ Ch. H2517837               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, Ch. H2517838➝                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349             TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TBK008                    
                                                    16 SH 66              09/84 ➝ 08/86 D                             MS                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.7 D                                          17 D 42              02/89 ➝ 08/91 D                             09/89➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       09/89➝, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       09/89➝, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        09/89➝, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/89➝, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              09/89➝                               SVB10813                10x813

  1.8 E                                          C 18 NE 74              10/85 ➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 GSI                                      18 E 85              09/84 ➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 i                                           C 18 NT, C 18 NZ, S 18 NV 66              06/85 ➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 S                                          E 18 NV, S 18 NV 62              09/87 ➝ 08/91 D                             Eng. E18NV, ➝09/90                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/90                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              Eng. E18NV, ➝09/90                SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 GSI                                      20 NE 85              09/86 ➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    20 SEH 95              09/86 ➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800
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...OPEL

...KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_)
  2.0 GSI 16V                               20 XEJ 110            03/88 ➝ 08/91 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                    20 XE 115            12/87 ➝ 08/91 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

  2.0 GSI 16V CAT                        C 20 XE 110            03/88 ➝ 08/91 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

  2.0 GSI CAT                               C 20 NE 85              09/86 ➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  MANTA B (58_, 59_)
1.3 N                                          13 N 44              03/79 ➝ 12/80 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.3 S                                          13 S 55              08/81 ➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.6 N                                          16 N 44              09/75 ➝ 12/80 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             standard cooling (+)                 SVB10900                10x900

  1.6 S                                          16 S 55              09/75 ➝ 12/81 C                               ➝08/81                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             standard cooling (+), ➝08/81      SVB10900                10x900

  1.8 S                                          18 S 66              07/82 ➝ 08/87 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 M                                                                       TB179                      45x10

  1.9 E                                          19 E 77              09/75 ➝ 08/77 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  1.9 N                                          19 N 55              08/76 ➝ 12/81 C                               ➝07/80                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             standard cooling (+), ➝07/80      SVB10900                10x900

  1.9 S                                          19 S 66              09/75 ➝ 12/80 C                               ➝07/80                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             standard cooling (+), ➝07/80      SVB10900                10x900

  2.0                                             20 N 66              08/77 ➝ 12/80 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

  2.0 E                                          20 E 81              08/77 ➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  2.0 S                                          20 S 74              08/77 ➝ 08/84 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

  MANTA B CC (53_, 55_)
1.3 N                                          13 N 44              03/79 ➝ 12/80 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.3 S                                          13 S 55              08/79 ➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.6                                             55              08/77 ➝ 07/81 D                             extra cooling (+)                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             standard cooling (+)                 SVB10900                10x900

  1.6 N                                          16 N 44              09/75 ➝ 12/80 D                             extra cooling (+)                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             standard cooling (+)                 SVB10900                10x900

  1.8 S                                          18 S 66              07/82 ➝ 08/87 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 M                                                                       TB179                      45x10

  1.9 N                                          19 N 55              08/76 ➝ 12/81 C                               ➝07/80                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             standard cooling (+), ➝07/80      SVB10900                10x900

  2.0                                             20 N 66              08/77 ➝ 12/80 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                    92              08/81 ➝ 07/88 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  2.0 E                                          20 E 81              08/77 ➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

  2.0 S                                          20 S 74              08/77 ➝ 08/84 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888
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...OPEL

...MERIVA
  MERIVA
1.3 CDTI                                     Z 13 DTJ 55              09/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25

                                                    Z 13 DT 51              04/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  1.4 16V Twinport                       Z 14 XEP 66              07/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1370R5             5PK1370

  1.6                                             Z 16 SE 64              05/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK008                    
                                                    Z 16 XEP 77              01/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.6 16V                                      Z 16 XE 74              05/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20EB2049     TBK240                    
  1.6 Turbo                                   Z 16 LET 132            09/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.7 CDTI                                     Z 17 DTH 74              09/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/05➝                       MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25

                                                    Z 17 DTR 92              09/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25

  1.7 DTI                                       Y 17 DT 55              09/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25

  1.8                                             Z 18 XE 92              05/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 230EK4285               TBK240                    

  MONTEREY A (UBS_)
3.1 TD (UBS69_)                       4 JG2TC 84              09/91 ➝ 07/98 D                                                                     SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                                                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB131450              13x1450

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131525              13x1525

  3.2  (UBS25_)                            6VD1 130            06/92 ➝ 07/98 C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB393                      223x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101025              10x1025

  MONTEREY B
3.0 DTI                                       4 JX1 117            07/98 ➝ 08/99 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                                                               TB749                      104x22

  3.5 V6 24V                                 6 VE1 158            07/98 ➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                 H                                                               TB436                      191x32

  MONZA A (22_)
2.0 E                                          H 20 E 85              03/83 ➝ 10/84 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  2.2 E                                          22 E 85              11/84 ➝ 08/86 C                               ➝08/85                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/85                       SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/85                      SVB101075              10x1075
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...OPEL

...MONZA A (22_)
  2.5 E                                          H 25 E 100            05/81 ➝ 08/86 D                             09/81➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/81➝                       SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/81➝                      SVB101075              10x1075

                                                    25 E 103            06/84 ➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  2.8                                             28 H 103            02/78 ➝ 04/81 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝04/79                        SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  3.0                                             30 H 110            04/78 ➝ 07/82 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝04/79                        SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  3.0 GSE                                      C 30 LE 115            09/85 ➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                    30 E 132            02/78 ➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝04/79                        SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  MOVANO Box (F9)
1.9 DTI                                       F9Q 770 59              09/00 ➝ 10/01 D                                                                     MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 H                                                               TB654                      153x26

                                                    F9Q 774 60              10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/06                               TBK275                    
  2.2 DTI                                       G9T 720 66              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                                                                                   10/03➝09/06                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   10/03➝09/06                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                                                   10/03➝09/06                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 CDTI                                     107            08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

                                                    88              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

                                                    74              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 D                                          S8U 770 59              01/99 ➝ 09/00 C                                                                       MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 3053818                  MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 3053819➝                   MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
  2.5 DTI                                       G9U 720, G9U 754 84              10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                                                                                   10/03➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   10/03➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/03➝                      MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

                                                    G9U 754 73              10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25
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...OPEL
  2.8 DTI                                       S9W 702 84              01/99 ➝ 10/01 C                                                                       MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 3053818                  MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 3053819➝                   MVB850R6               6PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB558                      154x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK102                    
  3.0 DTI                                       100            10/03 ➝ D                             ➝09/06                               MVB1920R7             7PK1920

  MOVANO Combi (J9)
1.9 DTI                                       F9Q 770 59              09/00 ➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK275                    
                                                    F9Q 774 60              10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/06                               TBK275                    
  2.2 DTI                                       G9T 720 66              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                                                                                   10/03➝09/06                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   10/03➝09/06                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                                                   10/03➝09/06                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 CDTI                                     107            08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

                                                    88              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 D                                          S8U 770 59              07/98 ➝ 09/00 C                               11/98➝                               MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             11/98➝, ➝ Eng Nr 3053818       MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             11/98➝, Eng Nr 3053819➝        MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 H                       11/98➝                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        11/98➝                               TBK037                    
  2.5 DTI                                       G9U 720 84              10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                                                                                   10/03➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   10/03➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/03➝                      MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  2.8 DTI                                       S9W 702 84              07/98 ➝ 10/01 C                               11/98➝                               MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             11/98➝, ➝ Eng Nr 3053818       MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             11/98➝, Eng Nr 3053819➝        MVB850R6               6PK850

                                                                                 H                       11/98➝                               TB558                      154x30

                                                                                 Z                        11/98➝                               TBK102                    
  3.0 DTi                                       100            10/03 ➝ D                             ➝09/06                               MVB1920R7             7PK1920

  MOVANO Dumptruck (H9)
2.2 DTI                                       G9T 720 66              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                                                                                   10/03➝09/06                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   10/03➝09/06                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                                                   10/03➝09/06                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB710                      89x25
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...OPEL

...MOVANO Dumptruck (H9)
  2.5 CDTI                                     74              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

                                                    88              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

                                                    107            08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 D                                          S8U 770 59              01/99 ➝ 09/00 C                                                                       MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 3053818                  MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 3053819➝                   MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
  2.5 DTi                                       G9U 754 74              10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  2.8 DTI                                       S9W 702 84              01/99 ➝ 10/01 C                                                                       MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 3053818                  MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 3053819➝                   MVB850R6               6PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB558                      154x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK102                    

  MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9)
2.2 DTI                                       G9T 720 66              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                                                                                   10/03➝09/06                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   10/03➝09/06                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                                                   10/03➝09/06                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 CDTI                                     107            08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

                                                    88              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

                                                    74              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 D                                          S8U 770 59              07/98 ➝ 09/00 C                               11/98➝                               MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             11/98➝, ➝ Eng Nr 3053818       MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             11/98➝, Eng Nr 3053819➝        MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 H                       11/98➝                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        11/98➝                               TBK037                    
  2.5 DTI                                       G9U 720, G9U 754 84              10/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                                                                                   10/03➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   10/03➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/03➝                      MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

                                                    G9U 754 73              10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  2.8 DTI                                       S9W 702 84              07/98 ➝ 10/01 C                               11/98➝                               MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             11/98➝, ➝ Eng Nr 3053818       MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             11/98➝, Eng Nr 3053819➝        MVB850R6               6PK850

                                                                                 H                       11/98➝                               TB558                      154x30

                                                                                 Z                        11/98➝                               TBK102                    
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...OPEL
  3.0 DTI                                       100            10/03 ➝ D                             ➝09/06                               MVB1920R7             7PK1920

  OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_)
1.8                                             E 18 NVR 65              09/87 ➝ 03/94 D                             ➝04/93                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/93                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/93                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                    18 SEH 85              09/86 ➝ 03/94 D                             ➝08/87                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/87, ➝ Eng Nr 14608700     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/87, Eng Nr 14608701➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/87, Eng Nr 14608701➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/87                               SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 N                                          18 NV 60              09/86 ➝ 08/87 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 S                                          18 SV 66              09/86 ➝ 03/94 D                             ➝04/93                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/93                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/93                               SVB10800                10x800

  2.0                                             20 SE 90              09/86 ➝ 03/94 C                               MS                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 90A                           SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14608700                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 i                                           C 20 NE 85              09/86 ➝ 03/94 C                               MS                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 90A                           SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14608700                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.3 D                                          23 YD 54              10/86 ➝ 03/94 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. K1000098                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Ch. K1000099➝                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10960                10x960

  2.3 TD                                        23 YDT 66              10/86 ➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. K1000098                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Ch. K1000099➝                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10960                10x960

  2.3 TD Interc.                             23 DTR 74              08/88 ➝ 03/94 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. K1000098                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Ch. K1000099➝                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10960                10x960

  2.4 i                                           C 24 NE 92              09/88 ➝ 03/94 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10960                10x960

  2.6 i                                           C 26 NE 110            09/90 ➝ 03/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 01032426       MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01032427➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01032427➝                                                  
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...OPEL

...OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_)
  3.0 (3000)                                  C 30 LE 115            03/87 ➝ 12/87 C                               ➝ Ch. M 1000000                   SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. M 1000001➝           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 01039674,       MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝ Ch. M 1000000           SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝ Ch. M 1000000          SVB10960                10x960

                                                    30 NE 130            03/87 ➝ 09/90 C                               ➝ Ch. M 1000000                   SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. M 1000001➝           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 01039674,       MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝ Ch. M 1000000           SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝ Ch. M 1000000          SVB10960                10x960

  3.0 (3000) CAT                          C 30 NE 130            03/88 ➝ 03/94 C                               ➝ Ch. M 1000000                   SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. M 1000001➝           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 01039674,       MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝ Ch. M 1000000           SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝ Ch. M 1000000          SVB10960                10x960

  3.0 24V (3000)                          C 30 SEJ 147            09/89 ➝ 03/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 01024729       MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01024730➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01024730➝                                                  
                                                    C 30 SE 150            09/89 ➝ 03/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 01024729       MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01024730➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01024730➝                                                  
  3.6 24V Lotus                            C 36 GET 277            08/90 ➝ 09/92 D                                                                     MVB2225R6             6PK2225

  OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_)
1.8                                             E 18 NVR 65              09/87 ➝ 03/94 D                             ➝04/93                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/93                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/93                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                    18 SEH 85              09/86 ➝ 03/94 D                             ➝08/87                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/87, ➝ Eng Nr 14608700     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/87, Eng Nr 14608701➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/87, Eng Nr 14608701➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/87                               SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 N                                          18 NV 60              09/86 ➝ 08/87 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 S                                          18 SV 66              09/86 ➝ 03/94 D                             ➝04/93                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/93                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/93                               SVB10800                10x800
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...OPEL

...OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_)
  2.0                                             20 SE 90              09/86 ➝ 03/94 C                               MS                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 90A                           SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14608700                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 i                                           C 20 NE 85              09/86 ➝ 03/94 C                               MS                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 90A                           SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14608700                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.3 D                                          23 YD 54              09/86 ➝ 03/94 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. K1000098                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Ch. K1000099➝                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10960                10x960

  2.3 TD                                        23 YDT 66              09/86 ➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. K1000098                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Ch. K1000099➝                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10960                10x960

  2.3 TD Interc.                             23 DTR 74              09/88 ➝ 03/94 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. K1000098                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Ch. K1000099➝                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10960                10x960

  2.4 i                                           C 24 NE 92              09/88 ➝ 03/94 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10960                10x960

  2.6 i                                           C 26 NE 110            09/90 ➝ 03/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 01032426       MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01032427➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01032427➝                                                  
  3.0                                             C 30 LE 115            03/87 ➝ 03/94 D                             ➝ Ch. M 1000000                   SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. M 1000001➝           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 01039674,       MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝ Ch. M 1000000           SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝ Ch. M 1000000          SVB10960                10x960

                                                    30 NE 130            03/87 ➝ 09/90 C                               ➝ Ch. M 1000000                   SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. M 1000001➝           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 01039674,       MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝ Ch. M 1000000           SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝ Ch. M 1000000          SVB10960                10x960
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...OPEL

...OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_)
  3.0  CAT                                     C 30 NE 130            03/87 ➝ 03/94 C                               ➝ Ch. M 1000000                   SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. M 1000001➝           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 01039674,       MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝ Ch. M 1000000           SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝ Ch. M 1000000          SVB10960                10x960

  3.0 24V                                      C 30 SEJ 147            09/89 ➝ 03/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 01024729       MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01024730➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01024730➝                                                  

  OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_)
2.0                                             X 20 SE 85              03/94 ➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-), 09/94➝05/99                MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/94➝05/99               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝05/99                         TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝05/99                         TBK032                    
                                                    20 SE 85              03/94 ➝ 12/00 D                             A/C(-), 09/94➝05/99                MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/94➝05/99               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝05/99                         TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝05/99                         TBK032                    
  2.0 16V                                      X 20 XEV 100            03/94 ➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/99                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/99                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/99                               TBK261                    
  2.0 DTI 16V                               X 20 DTH 74              09/97 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.2 16V                                      Y 22 XE, Z 22 XE 106            09/99 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB524                      171x24

  2.2 DTI 16V                               Y 22 DTH 88              09/00 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                    81              09/00 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.5 DTI                                       Y 25 DT 110            09/01 ➝ 07/03 C                                                                       MVB830R5               5PK830

  2.5 TD                                        25 DT, X 25 DT, X 25 TD 96              04/94 ➝ 07/03 C                               ➝07/01, ➝ Ch. V1999999         MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/01, Ch. W1000001➝         MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/01                               MVB1815R5             5PK1815

  2.5 V6                                        X 25 XE 125            03/94 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. S1059678           MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. S1059679➝            MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 08300418                 TBK091                    
  2.6 V6                                        Y 26 SE 132            09/00 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

  3.0 V6                                        X 30 XE 155            04/94 ➝ 02/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/00                       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/00,                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. S1059678                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/00,                      MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Ch. S1059679➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/00, ➝ Eng Nr 08300418     TBK091                    
  3.2 V6                                        Y 32 SE 160            02/01 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30
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...OPEL

  OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_)
2.0                                             X 20 SE 85              03/94 ➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-), 09/94➝05/99                MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/94➝05/99               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝05/99                         TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝05/99                         TBK032                    
  2.0 16V                                      X 20 XEV 100            03/94 ➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/99                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/99                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/99                               TBK261                    
  2.0 DTI 16V                               X 20 DTH 74              09/97 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.2 16V                                      Y 22 XE, Z 22 XE 106            09/99 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB524                      171x24

  2.2 DTI 16V                               Y 22 DTH 88              09/00 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                    81              09/00 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.5 DTI                                       Y 25 DT 110            09/01 ➝ 07/03 C                                                                       MVB830R5               5PK830

  2.5 TD                                        25 DT, X 25 DT, X 25 TD 96              04/94 ➝ 02/01 C                               ➝ Ch. V1999999                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 C                               Ch. W1000001➝                     MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1815R5             5PK1815

  2.5 V6                                        X 25 XE 125            03/94 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. S1059678           MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. S1059679➝            MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 08300418                 TBK091                    
  2.6 V6                                        Y 26 SE 132            09/00 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

  3.0 V6                                        X 30 XE 155            04/94 ➝ 02/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/00                       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/00,                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. S1059678                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/00,                      MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Ch. S1059679➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/00, ➝ Eng Nr 08300418     TBK091                    
  3.2 V6                                        Y 32 SE 160            02/01 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

  REKORD E (17_-19_, 11_, 14_, 16_)
1.7                                             17 N 44              09/77 ➝ 10/82 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 442155                    SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 442156➝                    SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  1.8                                             18 N 55              11/82 ➝ 08/86 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 M                                                                       TB179                      45x10

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  1.8 E                                          C 18 NV 74              05/85 ➝ 08/86 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 M                                                                       TB179                      45x10

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075
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...OPEL

...REKORD E (17_-19_, 11_, 14_, 16_)
  1.8 S                                          18 S 66              11/82 ➝ 08/86 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 M                                                                       TB179                      45x10

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  1.9                                             19 N 55              09/77 ➝ 10/82 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 545154                    SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 545155➝                    SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  2.0                                             20 N 66              09/77 ➝ 10/82 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 197858                    SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 197859➝                    SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  2.0 D                                          20 D 43              09/77 ➝ 10/82 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 S                                          20 S 74              08/77 ➝ 08/86 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 665090                    SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 665091➝                    SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  2.1 D                                          21 D 44              09/77 ➝ 07/78 D                             ➝01/78                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/78                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 Q                             ➝01/78                               SVB10800                10x800

  2.2 D                                          23 D 48              08/78 ➝ 08/83 D                             ➝ Ch. F1000188                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             Ch. F1000189➝                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                    52              11/82 ➝ 08/86 D                             ➝ Ch. F1000188                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             Ch. F1000189➝                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  2.2 E                                          22 E 85              11/84 ➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  2.2 TD                                        23 TD 63              06/84 ➝ 08/86 D                             ➝ Ch. F1000188                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             Ch. F1000189➝                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  REKORD E Estate (61_, 66_, 67_)
1.7                                             17 N 44              09/77 ➝ 10/82 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 442155                    SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 442156➝                    SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  1.8                                             18 N 55              11/82 ➝ 08/86 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 M                                                                       TB179                      45x10

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  1.8 E                                          C 18 NV 74              05/85 ➝ 08/86 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 M                                                                       TB179                      45x10

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075
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...OPEL

...REKORD E Estate (61_, 66_, 67_)
  1.8 S                                          18 S 66              11/82 ➝ 08/86 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 M                                                                       TB179                      45x10

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  1.9                                             19 N 55              09/77 ➝ 10/82 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 545154                    SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 545155➝                    SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  2.0                                             20 N 66              09/77 ➝ 10/82 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 197858                    SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 197859➝                    SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  2.0 D                                          20 D 43              09/77 ➝ 10/82 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 S                                          20 S 74              08/77 ➝ 08/86 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 665090                    SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 665091➝                    SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  2.1 D                                          21 D 44              09/77 ➝ 07/78 D                             02/78➝                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 02/78➝                       SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 02/78➝                      SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 Q                             02/78➝                               SVB10800                10x800

  2.2 D                                          23 D 48              08/78 ➝ 08/83 D                             ➝ Ch. F1000188                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             Ch. F1000189➝                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  2.2 E                                          22 E 85              11/84 ➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  2.2 TD                                        23 TD 63              06/84 ➝ 08/86 D                             ➝ Ch. F1000188                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             Ch. F1000189➝                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  2.3 D                                          23 D 52              11/82 ➝ 08/86 D                             ➝ Ch. F1000188                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             Ch. F1000189➝                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  SENATOR A (29_)
2.0 E                                          H 20 E 85              03/83 ➝ 10/84 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  2.2 E                                          22 E 85              11/84 ➝ 08/87 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  2.2 TD                                        23 TD 63              11/84 ➝ 08/87 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  2.5 E                                          H 25 E 100            01/83 ➝ 08/84 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                    25 E 103            09/84 ➝ 08/87 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075
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...OPEL

...SENATOR A (29_)
  2.8                                             28 H 103            02/78 ➝ 04/81 D                             06/78➝07/80                         SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             MAN, 06/78➝04/79                 SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 06/78➝07/80                SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 06/78➝07/80               SVB101075              10x1075

  3.0                                             30 H 110            04/78 ➝ 07/82 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝04/79                        SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  3.0 E                                          30 E 132            02/78 ➝ 12/86 D                             06/78➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             MAN, 06/78➝04/79                 SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 06/78➝                       SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 06/78➝                      SVB101075              10x1075

  SENATOR B (29_)
2.5 i                                           25 NE 103            09/90 ➝ 09/93 C                               ➝ Ch. M 1000000                   SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. M 1000001➝           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1039674,        MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1039675➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1039675➝                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), Cat(-),                         SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), Cat(+),                        SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Cat(-),                        SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Cat(+),                        SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
  2.6 i                                           C 26 NE 110            09/90 ➝ 09/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1032426         MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1032427➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1032427➝                                                   
  3.0                                             C 30 LE 115            09/87 ➝ 09/93 C                               ➝ Ch. M 1000000                   SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. M 1000001➝           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1039674,        MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1039675➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1039675➝                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), Cat(-),                         SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), Cat(+),                        SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Cat(-),                        SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Cat(+),                        SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
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...OPEL

...SENATOR B (29_)
...    3.0                                          30 NE 130            01/88 ➝ 09/90 C                               ➝ Ch. M 1000000                   SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. M 1000001➝           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1039674,        MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1039675➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1039675➝                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), Cat(-),                         SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), Cat(+),                        SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Cat(-),                        SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Cat(+),                        SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
  3.0 24V                                      C 30 SE 150            09/89 ➝ 09/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1024729         MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 1024730➝          MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  3.0 i CAT                                    C 30 NE 130            01/88 ➝ 09/93 C                               ➝ Ch. M 1000000                   SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. M 1000001➝           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1039674,        MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1039675➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1039675➝                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), Cat(+),                        SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Cat(+),                        SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    

  SIGNUM
1.8                                             Z 18 XE 90              05/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20EK4285     TBK240                    
                                                    Z 18 XER 103            09/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.9 CDTI                                     Z 19 DT 88              04/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
                                                    Z 19 DTH 110            04/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
                                                    Z 19 DT 74              08/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
  2.0 DTI                                       Y 20 DTH 74              05/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/04                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/04,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 31154546➝                                                      
  2.0 Turbo                                   Z 20 NET 129            05/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 direct                                   Z 22 YH 114            05/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 DTI                                       Y 22 DTR 92              05/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/04                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/04,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 31154546➝                                                      
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...OPEL

...SIGNUM
  2.8 V6 Turbo                              Z 28 NEL 169            09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    Z 28 NET 184            01/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.0 V6 CDTI                               Y 30 DT 130            05/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB750                      116x25

                                                    Z 30 DT 135            09/05 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB750                      116x25

  3.2 V6                                        Z 32 SE 155            05/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB481                      225x30

  SINTRA
2.2 DTI                                       X 22 DTH 85              07/97 ➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-), 11/97➝                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/97➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.2 i 16V                                    X 22 XE 104            11/96 ➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB524                      171x24

  3.0 i 24V                                    X 30 XE 148            11/96 ➝ 04/99 D                                                                     MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

  SPEEDSTER
2.0                                             162            10/03 ➝ 08/06 D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

  2.0 Turbo                                   Z 20 LET 147            04/03 ➝ D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB647                      168x24

  2.2                                             Z 22 SE 108            09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  TIGRA (95_)
1.4 16V                                      X 14 XE 66              07/94 ➝ 12/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
                                                    63              08/97 ➝ 12/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
  1.6 16V                                      X 16 XE 78              07/94 ➝ 08/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    

  TIGRA TwinTop
1.3 CDTI                                     Z 13 DT 51              06/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 11/04➝                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/04➝                      MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  1.4                                             Z 14 XEP 66              06/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1370R5             5PK1370

  1.8                                             Z 18 XE 92              06/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 4E999999                     TBK240                    

  VECTRA A (86_, 87_)
1.4 S                                          14 NV 55              09/88 ➝ 06/92 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805,02J22349    TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TBK008                    
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...OPEL

...VECTRA A (86_, 87_)
  1.6                                             16 SV 60              09/88 ➝ 05/93 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝                       MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝08/92                          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝ Ch. M5178236,M1169325  MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/92, Ch. M1169326,       MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                                                   M1169326➝                                                          
                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805,02J22349    TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TBK008                    
  1.6 i                                           E 16 NZ 55              09/88 ➝ 10/90 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝ Ch. M5178236,M1169325  MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             PS, Ch. M1169326,M1169326➝  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805,02J22349    TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TBK008                    
                                                    X 16 SZ 52              09/93 ➝ 11/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝ Ch. M5178236,M1169325  MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805,02J22349    TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TBK008                    
                                                    16 LZ2 55              09/93 ➝ 11/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK032                    
  1.6 i CAT                                    C 16 NZ, C 16 NZ2 55              09/88 ➝ 11/95 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝                       MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝08/92                          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝ Ch. M5178236,M1169325  MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/92, Ch. M1169326,       MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                                                   M1169326➝                                                          
                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805,02J22349    TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TBK008                    
  1.7 D                                          17 D 42              10/88 ➝ 09/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14333430                 TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14333431➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14333430                 TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14333431➝                 TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10813                10x813

                                                    17 DR 44              07/92 ➝ 11/95 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14333430                 TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14333431➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14333430                 TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14333431➝                 TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10813                10x813

  1.7 TD                                        17 DT (TC4EE1), 60              03/90 ➝ 11/95 D                             Eng. 17DT, 08/92➝                  SVB13925                13x925

                                                    X 17 DT (TC4EE1)                              H                       08/92➝, ➝ Ch. R...                  TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/92➝08/94, ➝ Ch. R...           TBK022                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝, Ch. S …➝                 TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 17DT, 08/92➝                  SVB10950                10x950
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...OPEL

...VECTRA A (86_, 87_)
  1.8 i CAT                                    C 18 NZ 66              03/90 ➝ 11/95 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝08/92              SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  1.8 S                                          E 18 NVR 65              09/88 ➝ 07/89 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

                                                    18 SV 66              09/89 ➝ 10/90 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  1.8 S 4x4                                   E 18 NVR 65              01/89 ➝ 07/89 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i                                           20 NE 85              09/88 ➝ 10/90 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

                                                    20 SEH 95              09/88 ➝ 09/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i 16V                                    X 20 XEV 100            06/94 ➝ 11/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
  2.0 i 16V 4x4                             X 20 XEV 100            06/94 ➝ 11/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
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...OPEL

...VECTRA A (86_, 87_)
  2.0 i 4x4                                     20 NE 85              01/89 ➝ 10/90 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

                                                    20 SEH 95              01/89 ➝ 09/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i 4x4 CAT                             C 20 NE 85              01/89 ➝ 11/95 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝08/92              SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i CAT                                    C 20 NE 85              09/88 ➝ 11/95 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝08/92              SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  2.5 V6                                        C 25 XE 125            02/93 ➝ 11/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A                MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK091                    
  2000 16V 4x4                            20 XEJ 110            01/89 ➝ 10/90 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TBK028                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK111                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690
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...OPEL

...VECTRA A (86_, 87_)
  2000/GT 16V                             20 XEJ 110            01/89 ➝ 06/94 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝08/92              SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TBK028                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK111                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  2000/GT 16V 4x4 CAT               C 20 XE 110            02/90 ➝ 11/95 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝08/92              SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TBK028                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK111                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  2000/GT 16V CAT                      C 20 XE 110            02/90 ➝ 11/95 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝08/92              SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TBK028                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK111                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)
1.4 S                                          14 NV 55              04/88 ➝ 06/92 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805,02J22349    TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TBK008                    
  1.6 i                                           X 16 SZ 52              09/93 ➝ 11/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝ Ch. M5178236,M1169325  MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805,02J22349    TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TBK008                    
                                                    16 LZ2 55              09/93 ➝ 11/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK032                    
  1.6 i CAT                                    C 16 NZ, C 16 NZ2 55              09/88 ➝ 11/95 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝                       MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝08/92                          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝ Ch. M5178236,M1169325  MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/92, Ch. M1169326,       MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                                                   M1169326➝                                                          
                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805,02J22349    TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TBK008                    
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...OPEL

...VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)
  1.6 S                                          16 SV 60              09/88 ➝ 05/93 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝                       MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝08/92                          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝ Ch. M5178236,M1169325  MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/92, Ch. M1169326,       MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                                                   M1169326➝                                                          
                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805,02J22349    TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19307806,02J22350➝     TBK008                    
  1.7 D                                          17 D 42              09/88 ➝ 09/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14333430                 TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14333431➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14333430                 TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14333431➝                 TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10813                10x813

                                                    17 DR 44              07/92 ➝ 11/95 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14333430                 TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14333431➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14333430                 TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14333431➝                 TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10813                10x813

  1.7 TD                                        17 DT (TC4EE1), 60              03/90 ➝ 11/95 D                             Eng. 17DT, 08/92➝                  SVB13925                13x925

                                                    X 17 DT (TC4EE1)                              H                       08/92➝, ➝ Ch. R...                  TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/92➝08/94, ➝ Ch. R...           TBK022                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝, Ch. S …➝                 TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 17DT, 08/92➝                  SVB10950                10x950

  1.8 i                                           18 SV 66              09/88 ➝ 10/90 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  1.8 i CAT                                    C 18 NZ 66              03/90 ➝ 11/95 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝08/92              SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  1.8 S                                          E 18 NVR 65              09/88 ➝ 07/89 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690
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...OPEL

...VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)
  2.0 i                                           20 NE 85              09/88 ➝ 10/90 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i 16V                                    20 XEJ 110            02/89 ➝ 10/90 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TBK028                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK111                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

                                                    X 20 XEV 100            06/94 ➝ 11/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
  2.0 i 16V CAT                             C 20 XE 110            02/90 ➝ 11/95 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝08/92              SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TBK028                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK111                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i CAT                                    C 20 NE 85              09/88 ➝ 11/95 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝08/92              SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i GT                                      20 SEH 95              09/88 ➝ 11/95 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝08/92              SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  2.5 V6                                        C 25 XE 125            02/93 ➝ 11/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A                MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK091                    
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...OPEL

  VECTRA B (36_)
1.6 i                                           X 16 SZR 55              10/95 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/00                       MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/00                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/00                               TBK008                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE 74              10/95 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
  1.7 TD                                        X 17 DT (TC4EE1) 60              10/95 ➝ 12/98 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  1.8 i 16V                                    X 18 XE, X 18 XE1 85              10/95 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), 01/99➝                       MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/99➝                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X18XE, A/C(-), ➝12/98       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X18XE, A/C(+), ➝12/98       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/98                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 H                       01/99➝                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/98                               TBK261                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/99➝                               TBK260                    
                                                    Z 18 XE 92              09/00 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
  2.0 DI 16V                                 X 20 DTL 60              11/96 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.0 DTI 16V                               X 20 DTH, Y 20 DTH 74              06/97 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.0 i                                           20 NEJ 82              10/95 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK032                    
  2.0 i 16V                                    C 20 SEL, X 20 XEV 100            10/95 ➝ 09/00 D                             Eng. X20XEV, A/C(-)                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X20XEV, A/C(+)                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
  2.2 DTI 16V                               Y 22 DTR 92              09/00 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.2 i 16V                                    Z 22 SE 108            09/00 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.5 i V6                                      X 25 XE 125            10/95 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. W7154258                    TBK091                    
  2.6 i V6                                      Y 26 SE 125            09/00 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

  VECTRA B Estate (31_)
1.6 i                                           X 16 SZR 55              11/96 ➝ 06/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    16 LZ2 55              11/96 ➝ 06/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE 74              11/96 ➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
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...OPEL

...VECTRA B Estate (31_)
  1.8 i 16V                                    X 18 XE, X 18 XE1 85              11/96 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), 01/99➝                       MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/99➝                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X18XE, A/C(-), ➝12/98       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X18XE, A/C(+), ➝12/98       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/98                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 H                       01/99➝                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/98                               TBK261                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/99➝                               TBK260                    
                                                    Z 18 XE 92              09/00 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
  2.0 DI 16V                                 X 20 DTL 60              11/96 ➝ 06/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.0 DTI 16V                               X 20 DTH, Y 20 DTH 74              06/97 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.0 i                                           20 NEJ 82              11/96 ➝ 02/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK032                    
  2.0 i 16V                                    C 20 SEL, X 20 XEV 100            11/96 ➝ 09/00 D                             Eng. X20XEV, A/C(-)                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X20XEV, A/C(+)                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
  2.2 DTI 16V                               Y 22 DTR 92              09/00 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.2 i 16V                                    Z 22 SE 108            09/00 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/02                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.5 i V6                                      X 25 XE 125            11/96 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. W7154258                    TBK091                    
  2.6 i V6                                      Y 26 SE 125            09/00 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/02                       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/02                      MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/02                               TB481                      225x30

  VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)
1.6 i                                           X 16 SZR 55              10/95 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/00                       MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/00                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/00                               TBK008                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE 74              10/95 ➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
  1.7 TD                                        X 17 DT (TC4EE1) 60              10/95 ➝ 12/98 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  1.8 i 16V                                    X 18 XE, X 18 XE1 85              10/95 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), 01/99➝                       MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/99➝                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X18XE, A/C(-), ➝12/98       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X18XE, A/C(+), ➝12/98       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/98                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 H                       01/99➝                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/98                               TBK261                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/99➝                               TBK260                    
                                                    Z 18 XE 92              09/00 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
  2.0 DI 16V                                 X 20 DTL 60              11/96 ➝ 06/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904
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...OPEL

...VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)
  2.0 DTI 16V                               X 20 DTH, Y 20 DTH 74              06/97 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.0 i                                           20 NEJ 82              10/95 ➝ 02/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK032                    
  2.0 i 16V                                    C 20 SEL, X 20 XEV 100            10/95 ➝ 09/00 D                             Eng. X20XEV, A/C(-)                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X20XEV, A/C(+)                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
  2.2 DTI 16V                               Y 22 DTR 92              09/00 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.2 i 16V                                    Z 22 SE 108            09/00 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/02                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.5 i V6                                      X 25 XE 125            10/95 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. W7154258                    TBK091                    
  2.6 i V6                                      Y 26 SE 125            09/00 ➝ 07/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/02                       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/02                      MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/02                               TB481                      225x30

  VECTRA C
1.6                                             Z 16 XEP 77              01/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.6 16V                                      Z 16 XE 74              06/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20EK4285     TBK240                    
  1.8                                             Z 18 XEL 81              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20EK4285     TBK240                    
                                                    Z 18 XER 103            01/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.8 16V                                      Z 18 XE 90              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20EK4285     TBK240                    
  1.9 CDTI                                     Z 19 DT 88              04/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
                                                    Z 19 DTH 110            04/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
                                                    Z 19 DT 74              10/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
  2.0 16V Turbo                            Z 20 NET 129            03/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.0 DTI 16V                               Y 20 DTH 74              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.2 16V                                      Z 22 SE 108            04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/04                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/04                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 direct                                   Z 22 YH 114            10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 DTI 16V                               Y 22 DTR 92              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875
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...OPEL

...VECTRA C
  2.8 V6 Turbo                              Z 28 NEL 169            08/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    Z 28 NET 188            08/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    184            08/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.0 CDTI                                     Y 30 DT 130            06/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB750                      116x25

                                                    Z 30 DT 135            08/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB750                      116x25

  3.2 V6                                        Z 32 SE 155            08/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB481                      225x30

  VECTRA C Estate
1.6                                             Z 16 XEP 77              01/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.6 16V                                      Z 16 XE 74              06/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20EK4285     TBK240                    
  1.8                                             Z 18 XE 90              10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20EK4285     TBK240                    
                                                    Z 18 XER 103            01/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.9 CDTI                                     Z 19 DT 88              04/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
                                                    Z 19 DTH 110            04/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
                                                    Z 19 DT 74              10/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
  2.0 DTI                                       Y 20 DTH 74              10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.0 Turbo                                   Z 20 NET 129            10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 direct                                   Z 22 YH 114            10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 DTI                                       Y 22 DTR 92              10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.8 V6 Turbo                              Z 28 NEL 169            08/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    Z 28 NET 188            08/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    206            01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    184            01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.0 V6 CDTI                               Y 30 DT 130            10/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB750                      116x25

                                                    Z 30 DT 135            08/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB750                      116x25

  3.2 V6                                        Z 32 SE 155            10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB481                      225x30
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  VECTRA C GTS
1.6                                             Z 16 XE 74              08/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20EK4285     TBK240                    
                                                    Z 16 XEP 77              01/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.8                                             Z 18 XER 103            01/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.8 16V                                      Z 18 XE 90              08/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20EK4285     TBK240                    
  1.9 CDTI                                     Z 19 DT 88              04/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
                                                    Z 19 DTH 110            04/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
                                                    Z 19 DT 74              10/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
  2.0 16V Turbo                            Z 20 NET 129            03/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.0 DTI 16V                               Y 20 DTH 74              08/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.2 16V                                      Z 22 SE 108            08/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/04                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/04                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 direct                                   Z 22 YH 114            10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 DTI 16V                               Y 22 DTR 92              08/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.8 V6 Turbo                              Z 28 NEL 169            08/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    Z 28 NET 188            08/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    184            08/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    206            08/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.0 CDTI                                     Y 30 DT 130            06/03 ➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB750                      116x25

                                                    Z 30 DT 135            08/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB750                      116x25

  3.2 V6                                        Z 32 SE 155            08/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB481                      225x30

  VIVARO Box (F7)
1.9 DI                                         F9Q 762 60              08/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK275                    
  1.9 DTI                                       F9Q 760 74              08/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK275                    
  2.0 16V                                      F4R 720 88              08/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB652                      126x27
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...OPEL

...VIVARO Box (F7)
  2.0 CDTI                                     66              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+)           MVB2000R7             7PK2000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                    84              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+)           MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+)           MVB2000R7             7PK2000

  2.0 ECOTEC                               86              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.5 CDTI                                     G9MB6 107            08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 DTI                                       G9U 730 99              05/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB710                      89x25

  VIVARO Combi (J7)
1.9 DI                                         F9Q 774 60              08/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK275                    
  1.9 DTI                                       F9Q 760 74              08/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK275                    
  2.0 16V                                      F4R 720 88              08/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 CDTI                                     66              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+)           MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+)           MVB2000R7             7PK2000

                                                    M9R 780 84              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+)           MVB2000R7             7PK2000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1969R7             7PK1969

  2.0 ECOTEC                               86              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.5 CDTI                                     G9U 630 107            08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 DTI                                       G9U 730 99              05/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB710                      89x25

  VIVARO Flatbed / Chassis (E7)
2.0 16V                                      88              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 CDTI                                     66              01/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB2000R7             7PK2000

                                                                                                                   08/06➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                                                                                   08/06➝                                                                
                                                    M9R 780 84              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+)           MVB2000R7             7PK2000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1969R7             7PK1969

  2.0 ECOTEC                               F4R 820 86              08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.5 CDTI                                     107            08/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25
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  ZAFIRA
1.6                                             Z 16 XEP 77              07/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/07                       MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/07                      MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/07                               TB741                      146x24

                                                    Z 16 YNG 69              01/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK240                    
                                                    Z 16 XER 85              01/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.7 CDTI                                     A 17 DTJ 81              01/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25

                                                    A 17 DTR 92              01/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25

  1.8                                             Z 18 XEP, Z 18 XER 103            07/05 ➝ D                             Eng. Z18XER, A/C(-)                 MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             Eng. Z18XER, A/C(+)                MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.9 CDTI                                     Z 19 DTH 110            07/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
                                                    Z 19 DT 74              07/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
                                                    88              07/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
  2.0                                             Z 20 LER 147            07/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

                                                    Z 20 LEH 177            01/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

  2.2                                             Z 22 YH 110            07/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  ZAFIRA (F75_)
1.6 16V                                      X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE 74              04/99 ➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/03➝                       MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/03➝                      MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 D                             Eng. Z16XE,                           MVB1255R5             5PK1255

                                                                                                                   A/C(+),                                                                 
                                                                                                                   Alt. 100A, ➝ Ch. 12999999,                                        
                                                                                                                   1H999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             Eng. Z16XE,                           MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                                                   A/C(+),                                                                 
                                                                                                                   Alt. 120A, Ch. 22999999,                                            
                                                                                                                   2H999999➝                                                          
                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 H                       10/03➝                               TB741                      146x24

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. Z16XE,                           TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,02HL5117                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. Z16XE, Eng Nr 20041691,    TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   02HL5118➝                                                          
  1.6 CNG                                     Z 16 YNG 71              09/01 ➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-), 09/02➝                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/02➝                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       09/02➝                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        09/02➝                               TBK240                    
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...ZAFIRA (F75_)
  1.8 16V                                      X 18 XE1 85              04/99 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,02HL5117    TBK103                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 20041691,02HL5118➝    TBK240                    
                                                    Z 18 XE 92              09/00 ➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 22000001,          MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                                                   2H000001➝                                                          
                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,02HL5117    TBK103                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 20041691,02HL5118➝    TBK240                    
  2.0 DI 16V                                 X 20 DTL 60              10/99 ➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/03➝, Ch. 2H019031,   MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   22109975➝                                                           
  2.0 DTI 16V                               Y 20 DTH 74              09/00 ➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 2H019030,           MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                                                   22109974                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 2H019031,              MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   22109975➝                                                           
  2.0 OPC                                     Z 20 LET 141            09/01 ➝ 06/05 D                             06/02➝                               MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                       06/02➝                               TB647                      168x24

                                                    Z 20 LER 147            11/02 ➝ 06/05 D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

  2.2 16V                                      Z 22 SE 108            09/00 ➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 DTI 16V                               Y 22 DTR 92              01/02 ➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  
PEUGEOT                  
104
0.9                                             108 (XV5) 33              10/79 ➝ 10/83 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                    108 (XV3) 34              10/72 ➝ 10/79 D                             08/73➝10/78                         SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             10/78➝                               SVB10913                10x913

  1.0                                             108C (XV8) 32              09/83 ➝ 06/88 D                             ➝07/87                               SVB10913                10x913

  1.1                                             109F (XW7) 37              08/80 ➝ 06/88 D                             ➝07/87                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                    109 (XW3) 42              07/76 ➝ 08/82 D                             ➝10/78                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             10/78➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                    XW3S 48              09/78 ➝ 09/79 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/78                               SVB10900                10x900

  1.2                                             129 (XZ5) 42              08/79 ➝ 06/83 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

  1.4                                             150 (XY6B) 53              08/79 ➝ 06/83 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

  104 Coupe
0.9                                             108 (XV3), 108 (XV5) 33              09/73 ➝ 10/83 D                             ➝10/78                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             10/78➝                               SVB10913                10x913

  1.1                                             109F (XW7) 37              08/79 ➝ 06/88 D                             ➝07/87                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                    109 (XW3) 42              08/79 ➝ 06/83 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                    121 (XW3S) 49              08/75 ➝ 06/80 D                             ➝10/78                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             10/78➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                    XW3S 48              09/73 ➝ 09/79 D                             08/75➝10/78                         SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             10/78➝                               SVB10913                10x913

  1.4                                             150 (XY6B) 53              08/79 ➝ 06/84 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913
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...PEUGEOT

  106 I (1A, 1C)
1.0                                             CDY (TU9M) 33              09/91 ➝ 04/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK005                    
                                                    CDZ (TU9M) 37              09/91 ➝ 04/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK005                    
  1.1                                             HDZ (TU1M) 44              09/91 ➝ 04/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK005                    
  1.3                                             TU2J2 72              10/93 ➝ 04/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
  1.4                                             KDX (TU3MC), KDY (TU3M) 55              09/91 ➝ 04/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 50355042                     TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 50355043➝                      TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 50355043➝                      TBK004                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. TU3MC, ➝ Ch. 50355042    TBK007                    
                                                    KFZ (TU3J2/Z) 69              09/91 ➝ 04/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
                                                    TU 3 51              08/91 ➝ 03/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
  1.4 D                                          K9Y (TUD3Y) 37              09/92 ➝ 04/96 D                             A/C(-), V-belt pulley (+)             SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB700R5               5PK700

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB245                      143x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK030                    
  1.5 D                                          VJY (TUD5) 40              06/94 ➝ 04/96 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB775R5               5PK775

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB457                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK041                    
                                                    43              06/94 ➝ 04/96 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB775R5               5PK775

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB457                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK041                    
  1.6                                             NFZ (TU5JP) 65              06/93 ➝ 04/96 D                             A/C(-), 04/94➝                       SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/94➝                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       04/94➝                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                        04/94➝                               TBK004                    
                                                    NFY (TU5J2) 76              01/94 ➝ 04/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
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...PEUGEOT

  106 II (1)
1.0 i                                           CDY (TU9M) 33              05/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), V-belt pulley (+),             SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                                                   ➝03/01                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                              
                                                                                                                   ➝03/01                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/01                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/01                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/01                               TBK005                    
                                                    CDZ (TU9M) 37              01/97 ➝ D                             A/C(-), V-belt pulley (+),             SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                                                   ➝03/01                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                              
                                                                                                                   ➝03/01                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/01                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/01                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/01                               TBK005                    
  1.1 i                                           HDZ (TU1M), HFX (TU1JP) 44              05/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), V-belt pulley (+),             SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                                                   ➝07/04                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. TU1JP,                           MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   A/C(-),                                                                  
                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                              
                                                                                                                   ➝07/04                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. TU1JP, A/C(+), ➝07/04       MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04, ➝ Eng Nr 3762433       TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝07/04, Eng Nr 3762434➝ TB699                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝07/04, Eng Nr 3762434➝ TBK316                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. TU1JP, ➝07/04,                TBK005                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 3762433                                                   
                                                    HDY (TU1M) 40              01/97 ➝ D                             A/C(-), V-belt pulley (+),             SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                                                   ➝03/01                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                              
                                                                                                                   ➝03/01                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/01                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/01                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/01                               TBK005                    
  1.4 i                                           KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) 55              05/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), V-belt pulley (+),             SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                                                   ➝07/04                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                              
                                                                                                                   ➝07/04                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04, ➝ Eng Nr 3666765       TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04, Eng Nr 3666766➝        TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04, ➝ Eng Nr 3666765       TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, ➝07/04,            TBK312                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 3666766➝                                                   
  1.5 D                                          VJY (TUD5) 40              05/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/04                 MVB775R5               5PK775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝07/04                  MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB457                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK041                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK308                    
                                                    VJX (TUD5) 42              10/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/04                 MVB775R5               5PK775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝07/04                  MVB960R5               5PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB457                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK041                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK308                    
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...PEUGEOT

...106 II (1)
  1.6 i                                           NFZ (TU5JP) 65              05/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/99                       MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/99                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/99                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/99                               TBK004                    
                                                    NFW (TU5J2), NFY (TU5J2) 74              05/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/01                       MVB775R5               5PK775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/01                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/01                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/01                               TBK004                    
  1.6 S16                                      NFX (TU5J4) 87              05/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB775R5               5PK775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB700                      134x25.4

  107
1.0                                             1KR (384 F) 50              06/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB850R6               6PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R6             6PK1215

  1.4 HDi                                       40              06/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB962R6               6PK962

                                                                                 H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK230                    

  205 Box
1.7 Diesel                                   161A (XUD7) 44              03/94 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97                       MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97                       MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/97                      MVB1230R4             4PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/97,                      MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 5291414                                                       
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/97, Ch. 5291415➝   MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/97                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/97                               SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                             ➝05/97                               SVB10550                10x550

  205 I (741A/C)
1.0                                             108C (XV8) 33              02/83 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10925                10x925

  1.1                                             109N (XW7) 36              02/83 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                    109F (XW7) 37              02/83 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10925                10x925

  1.3                                             47              02/84 ➝ 10/87 D                             08/87➝                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                              08/87➝                               SVB10610                10x610

  1.4                                             150D (XY7), 150G (XY7) 44              02/83 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                    150H (XY8) 58              10/85 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                    150B (XY8) 59              02/83 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10925                10x925

  1.5                                             63              02/84 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10925                10x925
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...PEUGEOT

...205 I (741A/C)
  1.6                                             B1E (XU51C) 53              03/87 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    B1A (XU51C) 55              08/86 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    BAZ (XU5CP) 55              08/86 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
  1.6 GTI                                       180A (XU5J) 76              12/84 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10610                10x610

  1.7 Diesel                                   161A (XUD7) 44              08/83 ➝ 10/87 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1230R4             4PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 5291414             MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 5291415➝              MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10550                10x550

  1.9 GTI                                       D6B (XU9JA (ohne KAT)) 94              10/86 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10610                10x610

                                                    DFZ (XU9J1) 75              03/87 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10610                10x610

  205 I Convertible (741B, 20D)
1.1 CJ                                        HDZ (TU1M) 44              10/89 ➝ 12/94 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK005                    
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...PEUGEOT

...205 I Convertible (741B, 20D)
  1.4 CJ                                        150D (XY7), 150G (XY7) 44              03/88 ➝ 05/89 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                    K1D (TU3A) 49              03/89 ➝ 12/94 C                               ➝06/94                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/94                       SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/94                      MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/94                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/94                               TBK007                    
                                                    KDY (TU3M), KDZ (TU3M) 55              05/91 ➝ 12/94 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/92➝                               TBK004                    
  1.4 CJ CAT                                 KAY (TU3CP) 44              01/89 ➝ 09/93 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
  1.4 CT                                        150B (XY8), 150H (XY8) 58              04/86 ➝ 12/88 C                               ➝07/87                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/87                       SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/87                      SVB10925                10x925

  1.6 CJ                                        BDY (XU5M3Z) 65              08/92 ➝ 12/94 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10610                10x610

  1.6 CTI                                       180A (XU5J), 180Z (XU5J) 76              04/86 ➝ 10/90 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10610                10x610

  1.9 CTI                                       DFZ (XU9J1) 75              10/87 ➝ 12/94 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10610                10x610

  205 II (20A/C)
1.0                                             TU9 33              10/87 ➝ 09/98 C                               ➝05/97                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97                       SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/97                      MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/97                               TBK005                    
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...PEUGEOT

...205 II (20A/C)
  1.1                                             109N (XW7) 36              10/87 ➝ 10/90 C                                                                       MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                    H1B (TU1) 40              10/87 ➝ 10/90 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK005                    
                                                    HDZ (TU1M) 44              07/89 ➝ 09/98 C                               ➝05/97                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97                       SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/97                      MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/97                               TBK005                    
  1.2                                             F1 47              01/87 ➝ 12/90 D                             08/87➝07/90                         SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                              08/87➝07/90                         SVB10610                10x610

  1.3 Rallye                                   TU24 74              10/87 ➝ 10/90 D                                                                     MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK005                    
  1.4                                             150D (XY7), 150G (XY7) 44              10/87 ➝ 05/89 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                    K1D (TU3A) 49              10/87 ➝ 10/90 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                    150B (XY8), 150H (XY8) 58              07/88 ➝ 05/89 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       For OE 081655                       TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                    K2B (TU3S) 62              06/87 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                    KDY (TU3M), KDZ (TU3M), 55              07/88 ➝ 09/98 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                    KFX (TU3JP)                              D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       For OE 081655                       TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/92➝12/94                         TBK004                    
                                                    63              06/87 ➝ 12/89 C                               ➝08/89                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/89                       SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/89                      SVB10925                10x925

                                                    150 (XY6B) 53              01/87 ➝ 07/88 C                                                                       MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10925                10x925

  1.4  CAT                                     KAY (TU3CP) 44              08/87 ➝ 09/93 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
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...PEUGEOT

...205 II (20A/C)
  1.6                                             B1E (XU51C) 53              10/87 ➝ 09/98 C                               ➝06/94                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝06/94                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝06/94                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝06/94                         TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝06/94                         TBK010                    
                                                    B1A (XU51C), BAZ (XU5CP) 55              10/87 ➝ 09/98 C                               ➝06/94                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝06/94                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝06/94                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝06/94                         TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝06/94                         TBK010                    
  1.6 Aut.                                      BDY (XU5M2Z), BDY (XU5M3Z) 65              05/90 ➝ 09/98 C                               ➝06/96                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝06/96                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝06/96                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝06/96                         TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝06/96                         TBK010                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/96                               SVB10610                10x610

                                                    58              10/87 ➝ 09/98 C                               ➝06/94                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝06/94                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝06/94                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝06/94                         TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝06/94                         TBK010                    
  1.6 GTI                                       180A (XU5J), 180Z (XU5J) 76              10/87 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10610                10x610

                                                    85              10/87 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10610                10x610

  1.6 GTX                                      69              01/87 ➝ 10/91 C                               09/89➝07/90                         MVB1020R4             4PK1020

                                                                                 D                             09/89➝07/90                         SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                              09/89➝07/90                         SVB10610                10x610

  1.7 Diesel                                   161A (XUD7) 44              07/87 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97                       MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97                       MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/97                      MVB1230R4             4PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/97,                      MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 5291414                                                       
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/97, Ch. 5291415➝   MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝05/97                         TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/91                               SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 P                              06/91➝05/97                         SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                             ➝05/97                               SVB10550                10x550

  1.7 TD                                        A8B (XUD7TE) 57              01/90 ➝ 09/98 C                               08/90➝05/97                         MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                             08/90➝05/97                         MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 H                       08/90➝05/97                         TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝05/97                         TBK020                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/90➝12/93                         TBK019                    
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...PEUGEOT

...205 II (20A/C)
  1.9 Diesel                                   DJZ (XUD9Y) 47              10/87 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/94,                      MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                                                   Cold climates (+)                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/94,                      MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                                                   Hot climates (+)                                                       
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/94                      MVB1230R4             4PK1230

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/94                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝06/94                         TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/91                               SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 P                              06/91➝06/94                         SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                             ➝06/94                               SVB10550                10x550

  1.9 GTI                                       D6B (XU9JA (G-KAT)) 94              10/87 ➝ 09/98 C                               ➝05/97                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝05/97                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝05/97                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝05/97                         TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝05/97                         TBK010                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/97                               SVB10610                10x610

                                                    D2A (XU92C) 75              10/87 ➝ 05/89 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10610                10x610

                                                    DKZ (XU9JAZ) 88              10/87 ➝ 10/94 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10610                10x610

  1.9 GTI CAT                               DFZ (XU9J1) 75              10/87 ➝ 07/94 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10610                10x610

  206 CC (2D)
1.6 16V                                      NFU (TU5JP4) 80              09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝02/07                 SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝02/07                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝02/07                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/02,                 MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09275                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/02➝02/07,          MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09276➝                                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07, ➝ Eng Nr 1806404       TBK318                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07, Eng Nr 1806405➝        TBK319                    
  1.6 HDi 110                               9HZ (DV6TED4) 80              04/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. 10555      MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05, ➝ Ch. 10555     MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07                               TBK302                    
  2.0 S16                                      RFN (EW10J4) 100            09/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/07                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/07                      MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07                               TBK279                    
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...PEUGEOT

  206 Hatchback (2A/C)
1.1 i                                           HFX (TU1JP), HFZ (TU1JP) 44              09/98 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/02,                 SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09366                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/02➝02/07,          MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09367➝                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝02/07                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝02/07                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝02/07,                 MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   Ch. 10395➝                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/02➝04/05,          MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09276➝10394                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07, ➝ Eng Nr 3762433       TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07, Eng Nr 3762434➝        TB699                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07, ➝ Eng Nr 3762433       TBK005                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07, Eng Nr 3762434➝        TBK316                    
  1.4 16V                                      KFU (ET3J4) 65              10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/07                       MVB1225R6             6PK1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/07                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07                               TB813                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07                               TBK336                    
  1.4 HDi eco 70                           8HX (DV4TD), 8HZ (DV4TD) 50              09/01 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05, ➝ Ch. 10527      MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/05➝, Ch. 10528➝      MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK230                    
  1.4 i                                           KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) 55              09/98 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/06➝                       MVB1225R6             6PK1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/02                 SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/02➝02/07          MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/07➝, Ch. 11178➝      MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝02/07                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/02➝04/05,          MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09276➝10394                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07, ➝ Eng Nr 3666765       TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       08/06➝                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK312                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07, ➝ Eng Nr 3666765       TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/06➝                               TBK004                    
  1.6 16V                                      NFU (TU5JP4) 80              12/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝02/07                 SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝02/07                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝02/07                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝02/07,                 MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   Ch. 10395➝                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/02➝04/05,          MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09276➝10394                                                   
                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07, ➝ Eng Nr 1850061       TBK318                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07, Eng Nr 1850062➝,       TBK319                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 11253                                                          
  1.6 HDi 110                               9HY (DV6TED4), 80              05/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/07                       MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                    9HZ (DV6TED4)                              D                             A/C(+), ➝02/07                      MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07                               TBK302                    
  1.6 i                                           NFZ (TU5JP) 65              09/98 ➝ 12/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 09275                MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
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...PEUGEOT

...206 Hatchback (2A/C)
  1.9 D                                          WJZ (DW8) 51              09/98 ➝ 11/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/99,                 MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8336                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/99➝                  MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK105                    
  2.0 HDI 90                                 RHY (DW10TD) 66              12/99 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/07                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/07                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/07                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/00, ➝ Ch. 8735                TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝02/07, Ch. 8736➝10460  TBK274                    
  2.0 RC                                        RFK (EW10J4S) 130            07/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/07                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/07                      MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07                               TB744                      153x25

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07                               TBK304                    
  2.0 S16                                      RFR (DEW10J4) 99              04/99 ➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
                                                    RFN (EW10J4) 100            10/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/07                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/07                      MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07                               TBK279                    

  206 SW (2E/K)
1.1                                             HFX (TU1JP) 44              07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝02/07                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝02/07                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝02/07                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/05,                 MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 10394                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/05➝02/07,          MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   Ch. 10395➝                                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07, ➝ Eng Nr 3762433       TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07, Eng Nr 3762434➝        TB699                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07, ➝ Eng Nr 3762433       TBK005                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07, Eng Nr 3762434➝        TBK316                    
  1.4                                             KFW (TU3JP) 55              07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/07                       MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/06➝02/07                MVB1225R6             6PK1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝02/07                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/05➝02/07               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝02/07                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/05,                 MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 10394                                                          
                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07, ➝ Eng Nr 3666765       TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07, Eng Nr 3666767 ➝       TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       05/06➝02/07                         TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07                               TBK312                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07, ➝ Eng Nr 3666765       TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/06➝02/07                         TBK004                    
  1.4 16V                                      65              10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/07                       MVB1225R6             6PK1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/07                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07                               TB813                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07                               TBK336                    
  1.4 HDi                                       8HX (DV4TD) 50              07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05, ➝ Ch. 10527      MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/05➝02/07,               MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                                                   Ch. 10528➝                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/07                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07                               TBK230                    
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...PEUGEOT

...206 SW (2E/K)
  1.6 16V                                      NFU (TU5JP4) 80              07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝02/07                 SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝02/07                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝02/07                 MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/05,                 MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 10394                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/05➝02/07,          MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   Ch. 10395➝                                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07, ➝ Eng Nr 1850061       TBK318                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07, Eng Nr 1850062➝,       TBK319                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 11253                                                          
  1.6 HDi 110                               9HZ (DV6TED4) 80              05/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/07                       MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/07                      MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07                               TBK302                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFN (EW10J4) 100            07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/07                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/07                      MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07                               TBK279                    
  2.0 HDi                                       RHY (DW10TD) 66              07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/07                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/07                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/07                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/07                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/07, ➝ Ch. 10460              TBK274                    

  207 (WA_, WC_)
1.4                                             KFV (TU3JP) 53              02/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK312                    
  1.4 16V                                      KFU (ET3J4) 65              02/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB813                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK336                    
                                                    70              06/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB906R6               6PK906

  1.4 HDi                                       50              02/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 03/07➝, Ch. 11074➝      MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/07➝, Ch. 11074➝      MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK230                    
  1.6 16V                                      NFU (TU5JP4) 80              02/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK319                    
  1.6 16V RC                                128            02/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB906R6               6PK906

  1.6 16V Turbo                            110            02/06 ➝ D                             06/06➝                               MVB906R6               6PK906

  1.6 16V VTi                                88              02/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB906R6               6PK906

  1.6 HDi                                       9HX (DV6ATED4) 66              02/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+), 03/07➝, Ch. 11074➝      MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/07➝, Ch. 11074➝      MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
                                                    9HY (DV6TED4), 80              02/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 03/07➝, Ch. 11074➝      MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                    9HZ (DV6TED4)                              D                             A/C(+), 03/07➝, Ch. 11074➝      MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    

  207 CC (WD_)
1.6 16V                                      EP6 88              02/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB906R6               6PK906

  1.6 16V Turbo                            EP6DT 110            02/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB906R6               6PK906

  1.6 HDi                                       9HZ (DV6TED4) 80              02/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-), Ch. 11074➝                 MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 11074➝                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
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...PEUGEOT

  207 SW (WK_)
1.4                                             54              06/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK312                    
  1.4 16V                                      70              06/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB906R6               6PK906

  1.6 16V                                      88              06/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB906R6               6PK906

  1.6 HDi                                       66              06/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
                                                    9HZ (DV6TED4) 80              06/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    

  305 II (581M)
1.3                                             118 (XL5) 44              10/82 ➝ 08/85 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/83                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             01/84➝                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101200              10x1200

  1.5                                             142 (XR5A) 50              09/85 ➝ 07/90 C                               ➝08/89                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/89                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 K                              ➝08/89                               SVB101200              10x1200

                                                    142 (XR5) 54              10/82 ➝ 08/85 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/83                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             01/84➝                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101200              10x1200

  1.6                                             171 (XU5S) 66              07/84 ➝ 08/87 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/85                           MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/85➝                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    71              10/82 ➝ 06/84 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    B1A (XU51C) 55              10/82 ➝ 07/88 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/85                           MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/85➝                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    BAZ (XU5CP) 54              11/86 ➝ 12/88 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    69              10/82 ➝ 06/88 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/85                           MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/85➝                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
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...PEUGEOT

...305 II (581M)
  1.8 D                                          44              11/82 ➝ 12/88 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1CV17000643   MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 1CV17000644➝    MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 9294843             MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 9294844➝              MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 Q                             Ch. 9323991➝                       SVB10550                10x550

  1.9                                             159 (XU9S) 75              10/82 ➝ 08/85 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    DFZ (XU9J1) 72              11/86 ➝ 12/88 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
  1.9 D                                          162 (XUD9), D9A (XUD9) 47              10/82 ➝ 07/88 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1CV17000643   MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 1CV17000644➝    MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 9294843             MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 9294844➝              MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 Q                             Ch. 9323991➝                       SVB10550                10x550

                                                    162 (XUD9) 48              10/82 ➝ 07/88 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1CV17000643   MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 1CV17000644➝    MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 9294843             MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 9294844➝              MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 Q                             ➝ Ch. 9323990                      SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 Q                             Ch. 9323991➝                       SVB10550                10x550

  305 II Break (581E)
1.3                                             118 (XL5) 44              10/82 ➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/83                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             01/84➝                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101200              10x1200

  1.5                                             142 (XR5) 54              10/82 ➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/83                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             01/84➝                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101200              10x1200

                                                    142 (XR5A) 50              09/85 ➝ 10/86 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101200              10x1200
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...PEUGEOT

...305 II Break (581E)
  1.6                                             171 (XU5S) 71              09/83 ➝ 06/84 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    BAZ (XU5CP) 54              11/86 ➝ 12/88 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    B1A (XU51C) 55              02/86 ➝ 12/88 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    171 (XU5S) 66              07/84 ➝ 12/87 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/85                           MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/85➝                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
  1.8 D                                          44              11/82 ➝ 12/88 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1CV17000643   MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 1CV17000644➝    MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 9294843             MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 9294844➝              MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 Q                             Ch. 9323991➝                       SVB10550                10x550

  1.9                                             159 (XU9S) 75              09/84 ➝ 10/87 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/85                           MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                                                 D                             PS, 10/85➝                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    DFZ (XU9J1) 72              11/86 ➝ 12/88 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
  1.9 Diesel                                   162 (XUD9), D9A (XUD9) 47              10/82 ➝ 12/88 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1CV17000643   MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 1CV17000644➝    MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 9294843             MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 9294844➝              MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 Q                             ➝ Ch. 9323990                      SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 Q                             Ch. 9323991➝                       SVB10550                10x550

                                                    162 (XUD9) 48              10/82 ➝ 12/88 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1CV17000643   MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 1CV17000644➝    MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 9294843             MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 9294844➝              MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 Q                             ➝ Ch. 9323990                      SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 Q                             Ch. 9323991➝                       SVB10550                10x550
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...PEUGEOT

  306 (7B, N3, N5)
1.1                                             HDZ (TU1M) 44              06/94 ➝ 05/01 C                               MS, ➝04/97                          MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝04/97                           MVB1255R5             5PK1255

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/97                 SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/97                      MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/97                               TBK005                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/97                       MVB875R5               5PK875

  1.4 SL                                        KDX (TU3MC), KFW (TU3JP), 55              06/94 ➝ 05/01 C                               Eng. TU3JP, MS                      MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                    KFX (TU3JP)                              D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             Eng. TU3JP, A/C(+), PS              MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 3666765                  TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       05/96➝, Eng Nr 3666766➝        TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        05/96➝, Eng Nr 3666766➝        TBK312                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. TU3JP, ➝ Eng Nr 3666765   TBK007                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. TU3JP, A/C(-)                   MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              Eng. TU3JP, A/C(+)                  MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.6                                             NFT 72              10/00 ➝ 05/01 C                                                                       MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.6 SR                                        NFZ (TU5JP) 65              06/94 ➝ 10/00 C                               05/97➝                               MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 C                               MS, ➝04/97                          MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.8 16V                                      LFY (XU7JP4) 81              03/97 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner                       TBK122                    
  1.8 ST                                        LFZ (XU7JP) 74              06/94 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 70,8A,               MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   ➝04/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 90A, ➝04/99       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/99                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/99                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/99                               TBK010                    
  1.9 D                                          DHV (XUD9BSD) 55              03/98 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/99                  MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝05/99                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/99                               TBK020                    
                                                    WJY (DW8B), WJZ (DW8) 51              09/98 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, 02/99➝                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 02/99➝09/99,          MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8336                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/99➝                  MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8B, A/C(+), MS, 02/99➝  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8B, A/C(+), PS, 02/99➝  MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       02/99➝                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. DW8B, 02/99➝                TBK105                    
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...PEUGEOT

...306 (7B, N3, N5)
  1.9 SLD                                      DJZ (XUD9Y) 47              06/94 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/95                  MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/96                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/95➝09/96           MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/96➝05/99           MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/95                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 06/95➝05/99           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/99                               TBK020                    
                                                    DJY (XUD9A) 50              06/94 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/95                  MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/96                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/95➝09/96           MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/96➝05/99           MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/95                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 06/95➝05/99           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/99                               TBK020                    
  1.9 SRDT                                   DHY (XUD9TE) 66              06/94 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/95                  MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/96                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/95➝09/96           MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/96➝05/99           MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/95                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 06/95➝05/99           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/99                               TBK020                    
  2.0                                             RFV (XU10J4R) 97              03/97 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK113                    
  2.0 HDI 90                                 RHY (DW10TD) 66              06/99 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/00                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/00➝                               TBK274                    
  2.0 S16                                      RFY (XU10J4Z) 112            06/94 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 70,8A,               MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   ➝04/97                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 90A, ➝04/97       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/97                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/97                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB453                      134x25.4

                                                    RFT (XU10J4) 110            06/94 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 70,8A,               MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   ➝04/97                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 90A, ➝04/97       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/97                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/97                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB453                      134x25.4
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...PEUGEOT

...306 (7B, N3, N5)
  2.0 ST                                        RFX (XU10J2) 89              07/94 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), 07/96➝04/97,               MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. 7175➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   PS, Alt. 70,8A, ➝06/96,                                             
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7174                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 90A, ➝06/96,      MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7174                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/96➝04/97,               MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                                                   Ch. 7175➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝06/96,                MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7174                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/96,                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7174                                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/97                               TBK010                    

  306 Break (7E, N3, N5)
1.4                                             KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) 55              03/97 ➝ 04/02 C                               MS                                     MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 3666765                  TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 3666766➝                   TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 3666765                  TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 3666766➝                   TBK312                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.6                                             NFZ (TU5JP) 65              03/97 ➝ 10/00 C                                                                       MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

                                                    NFT 72              10/00 ➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.8                                             LFZ (XU7JP) 74              03/97 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 70,8A,               MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   ➝04/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 90A, ➝04/99       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/99                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/99                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/99                               TBK010                    
  1.8 16V                                      LFY (XU7JP4) 81              03/97 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner                       TBK122                    
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...PEUGEOT

...306 Break (7E, N3, N5)
  1.9 D                                          DJY (XUD9A) 50              03/97 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/99                  MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝05/99                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/99                               TBK020                    
                                                    DHV (XUD9BSD) 55              03/98 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/99                  MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝05/99                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/99                               TBK020                    
                                                    WJY (DW8B), WJZ (DW8) 51              09/98 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), MS, 02/99➝                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 02/99➝09/99,          MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8336                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/99➝                  MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8B, A/C(+), MS, 02/99➝  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8B, A/C(+), PS, 02/99➝  MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       02/99➝                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. DW8B, 02/99➝                TBK105                    
  1.9 TD                                        DHY (XUD9TE) 66              02/97 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/99                  MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝05/99                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/99                               TBK020                    
  2.0                                             RFV (XU10J4R) 97              03/97 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/01                       MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/01                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/01                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/01                               TBK113                    
  2.0 HDI 90                                 RHY (DW10TD) 66              06/99 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/00                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/00➝                               TBK274                    

  306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5)
1.6                                             NFZ (TU5JP) 65              04/96 ➝ 10/00 C                               MS, 08/96➝                          MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 08/96➝                 SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/96➝                      MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       08/96➝                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                        08/96➝                               TBK004                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 08/96➝                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 08/96➝                      MVB1255R5             5PK1255

                                                    NFT 72              10/00 ➝ 04/02 C                               MS                                     MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.8                                             LFZ (XU7JP) 74              03/94 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/99                 MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 70,8A,               MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   ➝04/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 90A, ➝04/99       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/99                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/99                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/99                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/99                               TBK010                    
  1.8 16V                                      LFY (XU7JP4) 81              07/00 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner                       TBK122                    
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...PEUGEOT

...306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5)
  2.0                                             RFX (XU10J2) 89              03/94 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), 07/96➝04/97,               MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. 7175➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   PS, Alt. 70,8A, ➝06/96,                                             
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7174                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 90A, ➝06/96,      MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7174                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/96➝04/97,               MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                                                   Ch. 7175➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝06/96,                MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7174                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/96,                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7174                                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/97                               TBK010                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFV (XU10J4R) 97              03/97 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK113                    

  306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5)
1.1                                             HDZ (TU1M) 44              05/93 ➝ 05/01 C                               MS, ➝04/97                          MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝04/97                           MVB1255R5             5PK1255

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/97                 SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/97                      MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/97                               TBK005                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/97                       MVB875R5               5PK875

  1.4                                             KDX (TU3MC), KFW (TU3JP), 55              05/93 ➝ 05/01 C                               Eng. TU3JP, MS                      MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                    KFX (TU3JP)                              D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             Eng. TU3JP, A/C(+), PS              MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 3666765                  TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       05/96➝, Eng Nr 3666766➝        TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        05/96➝, Eng Nr 3666766➝        TBK312                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. TU3JP, ➝ Eng Nr 3666765   TBK007                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. TU3JP, A/C(-)                   MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              Eng. TU3JP, A/C(+)                  MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.6                                             NFZ (TU5JP) 65              05/93 ➝ 10/00 C                               05/97➝                               MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 C                               MS, ➝04/97                          MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

                                                    NFT 72              10/00 ➝ 05/01 C                                                                       MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.8                                             LFZ (XU7JP) 74              05/93 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 70,8A,               MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   ➝04/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 90A, ➝04/99       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/99                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/99                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/99                               TBK010                    
  1.8 16V                                      LFY (XU7JP4) 81              03/97 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner                       TBK122                    
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...PEUGEOT

...306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5)
  1.8 D                                          A9A (XUD7) 43              05/93 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝06/00                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/95                  MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/95➝09/96           MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/96➝06/00           MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝06/00                 MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/95                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 06/95➝06/00           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝06/00                         TBK020                    
  1.9 D                                          DJZ (XUD9Y) 47              05/93 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/95                  MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/96                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/95➝09/96           MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/96➝05/99           MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/95                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 06/95➝05/99           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝05/99                         TBK020                    
                                                    DJY (XUD9A) 50              06/94 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/95                  MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/96                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/95➝09/96           MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/96➝05/99           MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/95                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 06/95➝05/99           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/99                               TBK020                    
                                                    DHV (XUD9BSD) 55              03/98 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/99                  MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝05/99                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/99                               TBK020                    
                                                    WJY (DW8B), WJZ (DW8) 51              09/98 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, 02/99➝                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 02/99➝09/99,          MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8336                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/99➝                  MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8B, A/C(+), MS, 02/99➝  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8B, A/C(+), PS, 02/99➝  MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       02/99➝                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. DW8B, 02/99➝                TBK105                    
  1.9 DT                                        DHY (XUD9TE) 66              05/93 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/95                  MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/96                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/95➝09/96           MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/96➝05/99           MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝05/99                 MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/95                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 06/95➝05/99           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝05/99                         TBK020                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFV (XU10J4R) 97              03/97 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK113                    

P
E

U
G

E
O

T

kW

609

501-664 apps 4_Proof  03/11/2009  14:41  Page 609



...PEUGEOT

...306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5)
  2.0 HDI 90                                 RHY (DW10TD) 66              06/99 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/00                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/00➝                               TBK274                    
  2.0 S16                                      RFY (XU10J4Z) 112            05/93 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 70,8A,               MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   ➝04/97                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 90A, ➝04/97       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/97                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/97                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB453                      134x25.4

                                                    RFT (XU10J4) 110            06/94 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 70,8A,               MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   ➝04/97                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 90A, ➝04/97       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝04/97                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/97                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/97                               TB453                      134x25.4

                                                    RFS (XU10J4RS) 120            03/96 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), 05/97➝                       MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/97➝                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       04/00➝                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 H                       05/97➝03/00                         TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/97➝03/00                         TBK113                    
  2.0 XSi                                       RFX (XU10J2) 89              05/93 ➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), 07/96➝04/97,               MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. 7175➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   PS, Alt. 70,8A, 11/93➝06/96,                                      
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7174                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   PS, Alt. 90A, 11/93➝06/96,                                         
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7174                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/96➝04/97,               MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                                                   Ch. 7175➝                                                            
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 11/93➝06/96,         MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7174                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 11/93➝06/96,          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7174                                                           
                                                                                 H                       11/93➝04/97                         TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        11/93➝04/97                         TBK010                    

  307 (3A/C)
1.4                                             KFW (TU3JP) 55              08/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 03/01➝09/03                MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 90A, 03/01➝09/03     MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   03/01➝09/03                                                         
                                                                                 H                       03/01➝09/03,                        TB259                      108x17

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 3666765                                                   
                                                                                 H                       03/01➝09/03, Eng Nr 3666766➝ TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        03/01➝09/03,                        TBK007                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 3666765                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, 03/01➝09/03,     TBK312                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 3666766➝                                                   
  1.4 16V                                      KFU (ET3J4) 65              11/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/07                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝12/03,           MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09887                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 90A, ➝11/07,           MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09888➝                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝11/07,         MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09888➝                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝12/03,         MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09887                                                          
                                                                                 H                       ➝11/07                               TB813                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/07                               TBK336                    
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...PEUGEOT

...307 (3A/C)
  1.4 HDi                                       8HX (DV4TD), 8HZ (DV4TD) 50              10/01 ➝ D                             Eng. DV4TD, A/C(-), ➝06/05       MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DV4TD, A/C(+), ➝06/05      MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/05                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/05                               TBK230                    
  1.6 16V                                      NFU (TU5JP4) 80              08/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 03/01➝11/07                MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                                                   Alt. 90A, 03/01➝12/03,                                              
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09887                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   Alt. 90A, 12/03➝11/07,                                              
                                                                                                                   Ch. 09888➝                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   Alt. 120A, 03/01➝12/03,                                            
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09887                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   Alt. 120A, 12/03➝11/07,                                            
                                                                                                                   Ch. 09888➝                                                           
                                                                                 H                       03/01➝11/07                         TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        03/01➝11/07,                        TBK318                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1806404                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        03/01➝11/07, Eng Nr 1806405➝ TBK319                    
  1.6 BioFlex                                 80              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/07                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 70,8A, ➝11/07,        MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09888➝                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝11/07,         MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09888➝                                                           
                                                                                 H                       ➝11/07                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/07, ➝ Eng Nr 1806404       TBK318                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/07, Eng Nr 1806405➝        TBK319                    
  1.6 HDi                                       9HX (DV6ATED4) 66              04/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/07, Ch. 11074➝      MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/07, Ch. 11074➝      MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/07                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/07                               TBK302                    
  1.6 HDi 110                               9HY (DV6TED4) 80              02/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/07, Ch. 11074➝      MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/07, Ch. 11074➝      MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/07                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/07                               TBK302                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFN (EW10J4) 100            08/00 ➝ D                             12/04➝06/05, Ch. 10248➝        MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 03/01➝11/04,               MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 10247                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/01➝11/04,               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 10247                                                          
                                                                                 H                       03/01➝06/05                         TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        03/01➝06/05                         TBK279                    
                                                    RFJ (EW10A) 103            03/05 ➝ D                             07/05➝11/07                         MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       07/05➝11/07                         TB744                      153x25

                                                    RFK (EW10J4S) 130            06/05 ➝ D                             ➝11/07                               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/07                               TB744                      153x25

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/07                               TBK304                    
  2.0 HDi 110                               RHS (DW10ATED) 79              08/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 09/01➝10/06                MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/01➝10/06               MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       09/01➝10/06                         TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        09/01➝10/06                         TBK274                    
  2.0 HDi 135                               RHR (DW10BTED4) 100            10/03 ➝ D                             ➝11/07                               MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/07                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/07                               TBK338                    
  2.0 HDi 90                                 RHY (DW10TD) 66              08/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 03/01➝06/05                MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/01➝06/05               MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       03/01➝06/05                         TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        03/01➝06/05                         TBK274                    
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...PEUGEOT

  307 Break (3E)
1.4 16V                                      KFU (ET3J4) 65              11/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝12/03,           MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09887                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 90A, Ch. 09888➝      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝12/03,         MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09887                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, Ch. 09888➝     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                                                               TB813                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK336                    
  1.4 HDi                                       8HZ (DV4TD) 50              03/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/05                       MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/05                      MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/05                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/05                               TBK230                    
  1.6 16V                                      NFU (TU5JP4) 80              03/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 70,8A, ➝12/03,        MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09887                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 90A, 12/03➝,           MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09888➝                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝12/03,         MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09887                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, 12/03➝,         MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09888➝                                                           
                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 1806404                  TBK318                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 1806405➝                   TBK319                    
  1.6 BioFlex                                 80              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 90A, Ch. 09888➝      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, Ch. 09888➝     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 1806404                  TBK318                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 1806405➝                   TBK319                    
  1.6 HDi                                       9HX (DV6ATED4) 66              04/05 ➝ H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  1.6 HDi 110                               9HY (DV6TED4) 80              02/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/07, Ch. 11074➝      MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/07, Ch. 11074➝      MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/07                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/07                               TBK302                    
  2.0                                             RFN (EW10J4) 100            03/02 ➝ D                             12/04➝06/05, Ch. 10248➝        MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/04, ➝ Ch. 10247      MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/04, ➝ Ch. 10247     MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/05                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/05                               TBK279                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFJ (EW10A) 103            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

                                                    RFK (EW10J4S) 130            06/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK304                    
  2.0 HDI 110                               RHS (DW10ATED) 79              03/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/06                               TBK274                    
  2.0 HDi 135                               RHR (DW10BTED4) 100            02/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.0 HDI 90                                 RHY (DW10TD) 66              03/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/05                       MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/05                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/05                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/05                               TBK274                    
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...PEUGEOT

  307 CC (3B)
1.6 16V                                      NFU (TU5JP4) 80              03/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 90A, Ch. 09888➝      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 90A, Ch. 09888➝      MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 1806404                  TBK318                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 1806405➝                   TBK319                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFN (EW10J4) 100            10/03 ➝ D                             11/04➝06/05                         MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/04, ➝ Ch. 10247      MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/04, ➝ Ch. 10247     MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/05                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/05                               TBK279                    
                                                    RFK (EW10J4S) 130            10/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK304                    
                                                    RFJ (EW10A) 103            03/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

  2.0 HDi 135                               RHR (DW10BTED4) 100            06/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    

  307 SW (3H)
1.4 16V                                      KFU (ET3J4) 65              11/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝12/03,           MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09887                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 90A, Ch. 09888➝      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝12/03,         MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09887                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, Ch. 09888➝     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                                                               TB813                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK336                    
  1.6 16V                                      NFU (TU5JP4) 80              03/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 70,8A, ➝12/03,        MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09887                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 90A, 12/03➝,           MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09888➝                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝12/03,         MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09887                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, 12/03➝,         MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09888➝                                                           
                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 1806404                  TBK318                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 1806405➝                   TBK319                    
  1.6 BioFlex                                 80              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 70,8A,                    MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   Ch. 09888➝                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, Ch. 09888➝     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 1806404                  TBK318                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 1806405➝                   TBK319                    
  1.6 D                                          66              12/06 ➝ H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  1.6 HDi 110                               9HY (DV6TED4) 80              02/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/07, Ch. 11074➝      MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/07, Ch. 11074➝      MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/07                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/07                               TBK302                    
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...PEUGEOT

...307 SW (3H)
  2.0 16V                                      RFN (EW10J4) 100            03/02 ➝ D                             12/04➝06/05, Ch. 10248➝        MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/04, ➝ Ch. 10247      MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/04, ➝ Ch. 10247     MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/05                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/05                               TBK279                    
                                                    RFJ (EW10A) 103            03/05 ➝ D                             07/05➝                               MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       07/05➝                               TB744                      153x25

  2.0 HDI 110                               RHS (DW10ATED) 79              03/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/06                               TBK274                    
  2.0 HDi 135                               RHR (DW10BTED4) 100            02/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.0 HDI 90                                 RHY (DW10TD) 66              03/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/05                       MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/05                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/05                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/05                               TBK274                    

  308 (4A_, 4C_)
1.4 16V                                      70              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB906R6               6PK906

  1.6 16V                                      88              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                    110            09/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                    EP6DTS 128            03/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB906R6               6PK906

  1.6 HDi                                       66              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
                                                    9HZ (DV6TED4) 80              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  2.0 HDi                                       RHR (DW10BTED4) 100            09/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    

  308 SW
1.4 16V                                      70              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+), 04/08➝                      MVB906R6               6PK906

  1.6 16V                                      88              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+), 04/08➝                      MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                    110            09/07 ➝ D                             04/08➝                               MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                    128            03/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB906R6               6PK906

  1.6 HDi                                       66              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(+), 04/08➝                      MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/08➝                      MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                       04/08➝                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        04/08➝                               TBK302                    
                                                    80              09/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 04/08➝                       MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/08➝                      MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                       04/08➝                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        04/08➝                               TBK302                    
  2.0 HDi                                       100            09/07 ➝ D                             04/08➝                               MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                       04/08➝                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                        04/08➝                               TBK338                    

  309 I (10C, 10A)
1.1                                             E1 40              10/85 ➝ 07/89 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

  1.3                                             G1A 47              10/85 ➝ 07/89 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

P
E

U
G

E
O

T

kW

614

501-664 apps 4_Proof  03/11/2009  14:42  Page 614



...PEUGEOT

...309 I (10C, 10A)
  1.4                                             K1D (TU3A) 49              03/89 ➝ 07/89 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                    KDY (TU3M), KDZ (TU3M) 55              03/89 ➝ 07/89 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                    K2B (TU3S) 62              03/89 ➝ 07/89 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
  1.5                                             Y2/K 63              06/87 ➝ 12/89 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

  1.6                                             B1E (XU51C) 53              08/87 ➝ 07/89 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    B1A (XU51C) 55              10/85 ➝ 07/89 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    180Z (XU5J), B6B (XU5J) 76              11/85 ➝ 09/88 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    59              10/85 ➝ 07/89 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    69              01/86 ➝ 07/89 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                    83              07/86 ➝ 06/89 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
  1.6  CAT                                     BAZ (XU5CP) 55              09/86 ➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
  1.9                                             DFZ (XU9J1) 72              03/86 ➝ 07/89 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    D2B (XU9S) 75              10/85 ➝ 07/89 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    DDZ (XU9M) 80              07/88 ➝ 07/89 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
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...PEUGEOT

...309 I (10C, 10A)
  1.9 D                                          162 (XUD9), D9A (XUD9) 47              06/86 ➝ 07/89 D                             A/C(-), Cold climates (-)             MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Cold climates (+)            MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1230R4             4PK1230

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10550                10x550

  1.9 GTI                                       DKZ (XU9JAZ) 88              07/88 ➝ 07/89 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    D6B (XU9JA (G-KAT)) 94              10/86 ➝ 07/89 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    

  309 II (3C, 3A)
1.1                                             HDZ (TU1M) 44              08/90 ➝ 12/93 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB304                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK005                    
  1.4                                             KDY (TU3M), KDZ (TU3M) 55              07/89 ➝ 12/93 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
                                                    K1D (TU3A) 49              07/90 ➝ 12/93 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
  1.6                                             BDY (XU5M2Z), 65              07/89 ➝ 12/93 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                    BDY (XU5M3Z), BDZ (XU5M)                              D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
                                                    69              07/89 ➝ 12/93 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
                                                    B2A (XU52C/K) 68              07/89 ➝ 12/93 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
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...PEUGEOT

...309 II (3C, 3A)
  1.8 Diesel                                   161A (XUD7) 44              07/89 ➝ 12/93 D                             A/C(-), Cold climates (-)             MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Cold climates (+)            MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1230R4             4PK1230

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10550                10x550

  1.8 TD                                        A8B (XUD7TE) 57              08/89 ➝ 12/93 D                             A/C(-), Cold climates (-)             MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Cold climates (+)            MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1230R4             4PK1230

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  1.9                                             DFZ (XU9J1) 72              08/89 ➝ 12/93 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
                                                    DDZ (XU9M) 80              10/90 ➝ 12/93 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
  1.9 Diesel                                   162 (XUD9), D9A (XUD9), 47              07/89 ➝ 12/93 D                             A/C(-), Cold climates (-)             MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                    DJZ (XUD9Y)                              D                             A/C(-), Cold climates (+)            MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1230R4             4PK1230

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10550                10x550

  1.9 GTI                                       DKZ (XU9JAZ) 88              07/89 ➝ 12/93 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
  1.9 GTI 16V                               DFW (XU9J4Z) 108            10/90 ➝ 12/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB725R5               5PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1270R5             5PK1270

                                                                                 H                                                               TB345                      133x25.4

                                                    D6C (XU9J4) 116            08/89 ➝ 07/90 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB725R5               5PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1270R5             5PK1270

                                                                                 H                                                               TB345                      133x25.4
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...PEUGEOT

  405 I (15B)
1.4                                             47              01/87 ➝ 07/92 D                             06/87➝                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                       06/87➝                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                        06/87➝                               TBK007                    
  1.6                                             B1E (XU51C) 53              07/87 ➝ 12/92 C                               ➝07/92                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝07/92                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝07/92                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝07/92                         TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝07/92                         TBK010                    
                                                    BDZ (XU5M) 66              10/89 ➝ 12/92 C                               ➝07/92                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝07/92                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝07/92                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝07/92                         TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝07/92                         TBK010                    
                                                    B1E (XU51C), BAZ (XU5CP) 55              07/87 ➝ 06/88 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK009                    
                                                    BDY (XU5M2Z), BDZ (XU5M) 65              07/87 ➝ 12/92 C                               ➝07/92                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝07/92                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝07/92                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝07/92                         TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝07/92                         TBK010                    
                                                    69              01/87 ➝ 12/92 C                               06/87➝07/92                         MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, 06/87➝07/92                   MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, 06/87➝07/92                    MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝07/92                         TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 H                       06/87➝01/92                         TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝07/92                         TBK010                    
                                                                                 Z                        06/87➝01/92                         TBK009                    
  1.8 Turbo Diesel                         A8A (XUD7TE), AJZ (XUD7TEY) 66              03/88 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝07/92               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             Eng. XUD7TE, A/C(-), AUTO,       MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   ➝07/92                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. XUD7TE, A/C(-), MAN,        MVB700R5               5PK700

                                                                                                                   ➝07/92                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. XUD7TE, A/C(-), MAN,        MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                                                   ➝07/92                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. XUD7TE, A/C(+), AUTO,       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                                                   ➝07/92                                                                
                                                                                 H                       ➝07/92                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. XUD7TE, ➝07/92              TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. XUD7TE, ➝07/92              SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                             Eng. XUD7TE, ➝07/92              SVB10550                10x550
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...PEUGEOT

...405 I (15B)
  1.9                                             D2C (XU92C (U-KAT)) 70              07/87 ➝ 12/92 C                               ➝07/92                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝07/92                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝07/92                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝07/92                         TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝07/92                         TBK010                    
                                                    DDZ (XU9M) 80              07/88 ➝ 12/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
                                                    DKZ (XU9JAZ) 88              07/88 ➝ 12/92 C                               ➝07/92                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝07/92                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝07/92                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝07/92                         TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝07/92                         TBK010                    
                                                    93              07/87 ➝ 12/93 C                               ➝07/92                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝07/92                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝07/92                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝07/92                         TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝07/92                         TBK010                    
  1.9  4x4                                     DDZ (XU9M) 80              07/88 ➝ 12/92 C                               ➝07/92                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝07/92                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝07/92                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝07/92                         TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝07/92                         TBK010                    
  1.9 Diesel                                   DJZ (XUD9Y) 47              07/88 ➝ 09/92 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN                          MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10550                10x550

                                                    D9B (XUD9A) 51              03/88 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝07/92              MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝07/92               MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 08/92➝                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 08/92➝,                 MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70980931                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 08/92➝,                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70980932➝                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, ➝07/92              MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝07/92               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 08/92➝                 MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 08/92➝                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/92                               SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10550                10x550
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...PEUGEOT

...405 I (15B)
  1.9 Injection                               DFZ (XU9J1) 77              07/87 ➝ 12/92 C                               ➝07/92                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝07/92                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝07/92                           MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝07/92                         TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝07/92                         TBK010                    
  1.9 Sport MI-16                         D6C (XU9J4) 116            07/87 ➝ 11/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB725R5               5PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1270R5             5PK1270

                                                                                 H                                                               TB345                      133x25.4

                                                    DFW (XU9J4Z) 108            04/88 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/92                       MVB725R5               5PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/92                      MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/92                      MVB1270R5             5PK1270

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/92                               TB345                      133x25.4

  1.9 SPort MI-16 4x4                  DFW (XU9J4Z) 108            04/88 ➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/92                       MVB725R5               5PK725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/92                      MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/92                      MVB1270R5             5PK1270

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/92                               TB345                      133x25.4

  405 I Break (15E)
1.4                                             TU 3 47              05/88 ➝ 07/92 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK007                    
  1.6                                             B1E (XU51C) 53              10/88 ➝ 08/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
                                                    66              10/88 ➝ 08/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
                                                    BDY (XU5M2Z), 65              10/88 ➝ 08/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                    BDY (XU5M3Z), BDZ (XU5M)                              D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
                                                    BAZ (XU5CP) 55              10/88 ➝ 08/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
                                                    69              10/88 ➝ 08/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
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...PEUGEOT

...405 I Break (15E)
  1.6 SRi 4x4                                BDZ (XU5M) 65              04/88 ➝ 07/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
  1.8 TD                                        A8A (XUD7TE), AJZ (XUD7TEY) 66              10/88 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(+), MAN                          MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             Eng. XUD7TE, A/C(-), AUTO        MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             Eng. XUD7TE, A/C(-), MAN         MVB700R5               5PK700

                                                                                 D                             Eng. XUD7TE, A/C(-), MAN         MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             Eng. XUD7TE, A/C(+), AUTO        MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. XUD7TE                         TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. XUD7TE                         SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                             Eng. XUD7TE                         SVB10550                10x550

  1.9                                             D2C (XU92C (U-KAT)) 70              10/88 ➝ 08/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
                                                    DKZ (XU9JAZ) 88              10/88 ➝ 08/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
                                                    DFZ (XU9J1) 77              10/88 ➝ 08/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
                                                    DDZ (XU9M) 80              10/88 ➝ 08/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
  1.9  4x4                                     DDZ (XU9M) 80              10/88 ➝ 08/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/92                               TB226                      113x17

                                                                                 H                       01/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/92                               TBK009                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/92➝                               TBK010                    
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...PEUGEOT

...405 I Break (15E)
  1.9 D                                          DJZ (XUD9Y) 47              10/88 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN                          MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10650                10x650

                                                    D9B (XUD9A), DJY (XUD9A) 51              10/88 ➝ 08/92 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN                          MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10650                10x650

  405 II (4B)
1.4                                             KDX (TU3MC) 55              08/92 ➝ 10/95 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
  1.6                                             BDY (XU5M2Z), 65              08/92 ➝ 10/95 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                    BDY (XU5M3Z),                              D                             Eng. XU5JP, A/C(-), MS             MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                    BDZ (XU5M), BFZ (XU5JP)                              D                             Eng. XU5JP, A/C(-), PS              MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU5JP, A/C(-), PS              MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU5JP, A/C(+), MS             MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU5JP, A/C(+), PS             MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  1.8                                             LFZ (XU7JP) 74              08/92 ➝ 10/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  1.9 D                                          DJZ (XUD9Y) 47              08/92 ➝ 10/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝ Ch. 70980931       MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Ch. 70980932➝        MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 Q                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/93                 SVB10550                10x550

                                                    DJY (XUD9A) 50              06/94 ➝ 10/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝ Ch. 70980931       MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Ch. 70980932➝        MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
  1.9 TD                                        DHY (XUD9TE) 66              08/92 ➝ 10/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝ Ch. 70980931       MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Ch. 70980932➝        MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 Q                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/93                 SVB10550                10x550
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...PEUGEOT

...405 II (4B)
  2.0                                             RFX (XU10J2) 89              08/92 ➝ 10/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  2.0  X4                                       RFX (XU10J2) 89              08/92 ➝ 10/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFT (XU10J4) 110            06/94 ➝ 10/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB453                      134x25.4

  2.0 MI-16                                   RFY (XU10J4Z) 112            08/92 ➝ 10/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB453                      134x25.4

  2.0 T 16 X4                                RGZ (XU10J4TE/Z) 144            08/92 ➝ 10/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB453                      134x25.4

  405 II Break (4E)
1.4                                             KDX (TU3MC) 55              08/92 ➝ 10/96 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB376                      101x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK004                    
  1.6                                             BDY (XU5M2Z), 65              08/92 ➝ 10/96 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                    BDY (XU5M3Z),                              D                             Eng. XU5JP, A/C(-), MS             MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                    BDZ (XU5M), BFZ (XU5JP)                              D                             Eng. XU5JP, A/C(-), PS              MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU5JP, A/C(-), PS              MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU5JP, A/C(+), MS             MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             Eng. XU5JP, A/C(+), PS             MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  1.8                                             LFZ (XU7JP) 74              08/92 ➝ 10/96 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
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...PEUGEOT

...405 II Break (4E)
  1.9 D                                          DJZ (XUD9Y) 47              08/92 ➝ 10/96 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝ Ch. 70980931       MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Ch. 70980932➝        MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 Q                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/93                 SVB10550                10x550

                                                    DJY (XUD9A) 50              06/94 ➝ 10/96 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝ Ch. 70980931       MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Ch. 70980932➝        MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
  1.9 TD                                        DHY (XUD9TE) 66              08/92 ➝ 10/96 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝ Ch. 70980931       MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Ch. 70980932➝        MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/94➝                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 Q                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/93                 SVB10550                10x550

  2.0                                             RFX (XU10J2) 89              08/92 ➝ 10/96 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  2.0  4x4                                     RFX (XU10J2) 89              08/92 ➝ 10/96 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
                                                    144            08/92 ➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB453                      134x25.4

  406 (8B)
1.6                                             BFZ (XU5JP) 65              11/95 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 70,8A, ➝12/99          MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A, ➝12/99            MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99                               TBK010                    
  1.8                                             LFX (XU7JB) 66              05/97 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 70,8A, ➝08/00          MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A, ➝08/00            MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK010                    
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...PEUGEOT

...406 (8B)
  1.8 16V                                      LFY (XU7JP4) 81              11/95 ➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner                       TBK122                    
                                                    6FZ (EW7J4) 85              10/00 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/03                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/03                      MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/03                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/03                               TBK279                    
  1.9 D                                          DHW (XUD9SD) 55              10/96 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/99, Ch. 6994➝        MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/99, Ch. 6994➝       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/99, Ch. 6994➝       MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/99                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/99                               TBK020                    
  1.9 TD                                        DHX (XUD9TE) 66              01/96 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/99, Ch. 6994➝        MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/99, Ch. 6994➝       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/99, Ch. 6994➝       MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/99                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/99                               TBK020                    
                                                    DHY (XUD9TE) 68              01/96 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/99, Ch. 6994➝        MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/99, Ch. 6994➝       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/99, Ch. 6994➝       MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/99                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/99                               TBK020                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFV (XU10J4R) 97              11/95 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), 11/96➝08/00                MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/96➝08/00               MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       09/97➝08/00                         TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        11/96➝08/00                         TBK113                    
                                                    RFR (DEW10J4) 99              01/99 ➝ 08/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
                                                    RFN (EW10J4) 100            08/00 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/03                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/03                      MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/03                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/03                               TBK279                    
  2.0 16V HPi                                RLZ (EW10D) 103            05/01 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/03                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/03                      MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/03                               TB702                      143x25.4

  2.0 HDI 110                               RHZ (DW10ATED) 80              06/98 ➝ 08/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/00, ➝ Ch. 8735                TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝, Ch. 8736➝                TBK274                    
                                                    RHS (DW10ATED), 79              08/01 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/03                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                    RHZ (DW10ATED)                              D                             Eng. DW10ATED, A/C(-), ➝03/03  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW10ATED, A/C(+), ➝03/03 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/03                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. DW10ATED, ➝03/03,          TBK274                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 8736➝                                                            
  2.0 HDI 90                                 RHY (DW10TD) 66              02/99 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/02                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/00, ➝ Ch. 8735                TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝10/02, Ch. 8736➝          TBK274                    
  2.0 Turbo                                   RGX (XU10J2TE) 108            04/96 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/99                       MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/99                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/99                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/99                               TBK010                    
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...PEUGEOT

...406 (8B)
  2.1 TD 12V                                 P8C (XUD11BTE) 80              01/96 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/99                       MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/99                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/99                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/99                               TB320                      149x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/99                               TBK035                    
  2.2                                             3FZ (EW12J4) 116            07/00 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/03                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/03                      MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/03                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/03                               TBK279                    
  2.2 HDi                                       4HX (DW12TED4/FAP) 98              03/00 ➝ 05/04 D                             09/00➝                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             09/00➝                               MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝                               TB678                      146x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        04/04➝                               TBK355                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝                               TBK303                    
  3.0 24V                                      XFZ (ES9J4) 140            10/96 ➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99                       MVB1488R6             6PK1488

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99                               TB727                      259x32

  3.0 V6                                        XFX (ES9J4S) 152            03/00 ➝ 05/04 D                                                                     MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  406 Break (8E/F)
1.8                                             LFX (XU7JB) 66              05/97 ➝ 10/04 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 70,8A, ➝08/00          MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A, ➝08/00            MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK010                    
  1.8 16V                                      LFY (XU7JP4) 81              10/96 ➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner                       TBK122                    
                                                    6FZ (EW7J4) 85              10/00 ➝ 10/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/03                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/03                      MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/03                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/03                               TBK279                    
  1.9 D                                          DHW (XUD9SD) 55              10/96 ➝ 10/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/99, Ch. 6994➝        MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/99, Ch. 6994➝       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/99, Ch. 6994➝       MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/99                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/99                               TBK020                    
  1.9 TD                                        DHX (XUD9TE) 66              10/96 ➝ 10/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/99, Ch. 6994➝        MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/99, Ch. 6994➝       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/99, Ch. 6994➝       MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/99                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/99                               TBK020                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFV (XU10J4R) 97              10/96 ➝ 10/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       09/97➝08/00                         TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK113                    
                                                    RFR (DEW10J4) 99              01/99 ➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
                                                    RFN (EW10J4) 100            10/00 ➝ 10/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/03                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/03                      MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/03                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/03                               TBK279                    
  2.0 16V HPi                                RLZ (EW10D) 103            05/01 ➝ 10/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/03                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/03                      MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/03                               TB702                      143x25.4
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...PEUGEOT

...406 Break (8E/F)
  2.0 HDI 110                               RHZ (DW10ATED) 80              02/99 ➝ 04/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/03                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/03                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/03                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/03                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/00, ➝ Ch. 8735                TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝03/03, Ch. 8736➝          TBK274                    
                                                    RHS (DW10ATED), 79              08/01 ➝ 10/04 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/03                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                    RHZ (DW10ATED)                              D                             Eng. DW10ATED, A/C(-), ➝03/03  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW10ATED, A/C(+), ➝03/03 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/03                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. DW10ATED, ➝03/03,          TBK274                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 8736➝                                                            
  2.0 HDI 90                                 RHY (DW10TD) 66              02/99 ➝ 10/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/02                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/00, ➝ Ch. 8735                TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝10/02, Ch. 8736➝          TBK274                    
  2.0 Turbo                                   RGX (XU10J2TE) 108            10/96 ➝ 10/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/99                       MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/99                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/99                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/99                               TBK010                    
  2.1 TD 12V                                 P8C (XUD11BTE) 80              10/96 ➝ 10/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/99                       MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/99                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/99                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/99                               TB320                      149x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/99                               TBK035                    
  2.2                                             3FZ (EW12J4) 116            07/00 ➝ 10/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/03                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/03                      MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/03                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/03                               TBK279                    
  2.2 HDI                                      4HX (DW12TED4/FAP) 98              03/00 ➝ 10/04 D                             09/00➝                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             09/00➝                               MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝                               TB678                      146x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        04/04➝                               TBK355                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝04/04                         TBK303                    
  3.0 24V                                      XFZ (ES9J4) 140            10/96 ➝ 10/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99                       MVB1488R6             6PK1488

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99                               TB727                      259x32

  3.0 V6                                        XFX (ES9J4S) 152            03/00 ➝ 10/04 D                                                                     MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  406 Coupe (8C)
2.0 16V                                      RFV (XU10J4R) 97              03/97 ➝ 12/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99                       MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/99                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/99                               TBK113                    
                                                    RFR (DEW10J4) 99              01/99 ➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
                                                    RFN (EW10J4) 100            10/00 ➝ 12/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.2                                             3FZ (EW12J4) 116            03/02 ➝ 12/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.2 HDI                                      4HX (DW12TED4/FAP) 98              03/00 ➝ 12/04 D                             09/00➝03/03                         MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             09/00➝03/03                         MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝03/03                         TB678                      146x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝03/03                         TBK303                    
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...PEUGEOT

...406 Coupe (8C)
  3.0 V6                                        XFX (ES9J4S) 152            03/00 ➝ 12/04 D                                                                     MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  3.0 V6 24V                                 XFZ (ES9J4) 140            03/97 ➝ 12/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1488R6             6PK1488

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB727                      259x32

  407 (6D_)
1.6 HDi 110                               9HY (DV6TED4) 80              05/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  1.8                                             6FZ (EW7J4) 85              05/04 ➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05                               TBK279                    
  1.8 16V                                      6FY (EW7A) 92              09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

  2.0                                             RFN (EW10J4) 100            05/04 ➝ D                             ➝11/04, ➝ Ch. 10247              MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             11/04➝07/05, Ch. 10248➝        MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05                               TBK279                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFJ (EW10A) 103            09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

  2.0 HDi                                       103            08/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.0 HDi 135                               RHR (DW10BTED4) 100            05/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.2                                             3FZ (EW12J4) 116            05/04 ➝ D                             ➝11/04                               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             12/04➝07/05                         MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05                               TBK279                    
  2.2 16V                                      3FY (EW12J4) 120            09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.2 HDi 170                               4HT (DW12BTED4) 125            05/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB810                      118x25.4

  2.7 HDi                                       UHZ (DT17) 150            10/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB814                      195x29

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB815                      85x20

  3.0                                             XFV (ES9A) 155            05/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  407 Coupe (6C_)
2.0 HDi                                       RHR (DW10BTED4) 100            10/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.2 16V                                      3FY (EW12J4) 120            10/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.7 HDi                                       UHZ (DT17) 150            10/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB814                      195x29

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB815                      85x20

  3.0 V6                                        XFV (ES9A) 155            10/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  407 SW (6E_)
1.6 HDi 110                               9HY (DV6TED4) 80              05/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  1.8                                             6FZ (EW7J4) 85              05/04 ➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05                               TBK279                    
  1.8 16V                                      6FY (EW7A) 92              09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25
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...PEUGEOT

...407 SW (6E_)
  2.0                                             RFN (EW10J4) 100            05/04 ➝ D                             ➝11/04, ➝ Ch. 10247              MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             11/04➝07/05, Ch. 10248➝        MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05                               TBK279                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFJ (EW10A) 103            09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

  2.0 HDi                                       103            08/08 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.0 HDi 135                               RHR (DW10BTED4) 100            05/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.2                                             3FZ (EW12J4) 116            05/04 ➝ D                             ➝11/04                               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             12/04➝07/05                         MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05                               TBK279                    
  2.2 16V                                      3FY (EW12J4) 120            09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.2 HDi 170                               4HT (DW12BTED4) 125            05/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB810                      118x25.4

  2.7 HDi                                       UHZ (DT17) 150            10/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB814                      195x29

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB815                      85x20

  3.0                                             XFV (ES9A) 155            05/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  504 (A_, M_)
1.8  (A01, A03)                          XM 60              07/68 ➝ 02/71 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              RHA(+)                                SVB10800                10x800

  1.8  (M03)                                 XM7 58              01/71 ➝ 06/83 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              RHA(+)                                SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 Injection (A02)                     KF5, KF6 71              07/68 ➝ 02/71 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              RHA(+)                                SVB10800                10x800

  1.9 D (M20)                               XD4x88 40              03/73 ➝ 07/86 D                             Left                                     SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 D                             Right                                   SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 K                              MS                                     SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 K                              PS                                      SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                              RHA(+)                                SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 Q                             ➝ Ch. 2.144.799                     SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                             Ch. 2.144.800➝                      SVB10665                10x665

  2.0  (A1, A13, MY1, MY3)         106 (XN1) 71              03/71 ➝ 06/86 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              RHA(+)                                SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 TI (A12, A14)                       107 (XN2) 78              01/71 ➝ 06/83 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/79                 SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/79                 SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 K                              A/C(-), MS, ➝08/79                 SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/79                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              RHA(+)                                SVB10800                10x800

  2.1 D (A20, M20)                       XD4x90 48              02/71 ➝ 07/86 D                             Left, ➝08/82                         SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 D                             Right, ➝08/82                        SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 K                              ➝12/72                               SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 K                              MS, 01/73➝08/82                   SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 K                              PS, 01/73➝08/82                    SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                              RHA(+), ➝08/82                     SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                             ➝08/82                               SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 Q                             ➝08/82, ➝ Ch. 2.144.799          SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                             ➝08/82, Ch. 2.144.800➝          SVB10665                10x665
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...PEUGEOT

...504 (A_, M_)
  2.3 D (A40, A45)                        134 (XD2) 51              07/75 ➝ 12/83 D                             Left                                     SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 D                             Right                                   SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 K                              MS                                     SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 K                              PS                                      SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                              RHA(+)                                SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 Q                             ➝ Ch. 2.144.799                     SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                             Ch. 2.144.800➝                      SVB10665                10x665

  504 Break (D_, F_)
1.8  (F01, E01)                           XM7 54              04/71 ➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              RHA(+)                                SVB10800                10x800

  2.0  (D11, F11)                          XN1 68              04/71 ➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              RHA(+)                                SVB10800                10x800

  2.1 D (E20, F20)                        XD4x90 48              04/71 ➝ 07/86 D                             Left, ➝08/82                         SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 D                             Right, ➝08/82                        SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 K                              ➝12/72                               SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 K                              MS, 01/73➝08/82                   SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 K                              PS, 01/73➝08/82                    SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                              RHA(+), ➝08/82                     SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                             ➝08/82                               SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 Q                             ➝08/82, ➝ Ch. 2.144.799          SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                             ➝08/82, Ch. 2.144.800➝          SVB10665                10x665

  2.3 D (D40, F40)                        134 (XD2) 51              07/75 ➝ 07/86 D                             Left                                     SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 D                             Right                                   SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 K                              MS                                     SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 K                              PS                                      SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                              RHA(+)                                SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 Q                             ➝ Ch. 2.144.799                     SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                             Ch. 2.144.800➝                      SVB10665                10x665

  504 Convertible
2.0                                             75              10/74 ➝ 08/82 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 K                              A/C(-), MS                            SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                    107 (XN2) 78              08/82 ➝ 08/84 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 K                              A/C(-), MS                            SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  504 Coupe
2.0                                             75              10/74 ➝ 08/82 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 K                              A/C(-), MS                            SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                    107 (XN2) 78              08/82 ➝ 08/84 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 K                              A/C(-), MS                            SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  2.7                                             140 (ZMJ) 106            10/77 ➝ 08/84 D                             ➝08/82                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/82                               SVB10913                10x913

  504 Pickup (E_)
1.8                                             XM7 53              07/87 ➝ 12/89 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              RHA(+)                                SVB10800                10x800
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...PEUGEOT

...504 Pickup (E_)
  2.3 D                                          134 (XD2) 51              01/80 ➝ 12/89 D                             Left, 09/82➝                         SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 D                             Right, 09/82➝                        SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 K                              MS, 09/82➝                          SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 K                              PS, 09/82➝                           SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                              RHA(+), 09/82➝                     SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                             09/82➝                               SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 Q                             09/82➝, ➝ Ch. 2.144.799          SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                             09/82➝, Ch. 2.144.800➝          SVB10665                10x665

  505 (551A)
1.8                                             105 (XM7) 55              06/81 ➝ 10/85 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    60              01/82 ➝ 10/85 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    62              09/85 ➝ 10/86 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.0                                             106 (XN1) 71              11/80 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    106E (XN1A) 72              09/85 ➝ 09/91 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    79              09/80 ➝ 11/82 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 TI,STI                                   829 (ZEJ) 81              08/79 ➝ 10/86 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 53472                     TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 53473➝                      TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 53472                     TBK015                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 53473➝                      TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

  2.2                                             851X (ZDJL) 84              03/86 ➝ 12/93 D                             ➝08/91                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/91, ➝ Eng Nr 32027          TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/91, Eng Nr 30139➝           TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/91, Eng Nr 32028➝           TBK282                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/91                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/91                               SVB10813                10x813

                                                    851 (ZDJ) 85              05/81 ➝ 10/84 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 32027                     TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 30139➝                      TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 32028➝                      TBK282                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

  2.2 GTI                                       851B (ZDJL) 90              08/83 ➝ 12/93 D                             ➝08/91                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/91, ➝ Eng Nr 32027          TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/91, Eng Nr 30139➝           TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/91, Eng Nr 32028➝           TBK282                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/91                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/91                               SVB10813                10x813

                                                    96              08/83 ➝ 12/93 D                             ➝08/91                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/91, ➝ Eng Nr 32027          TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/91, Eng Nr 32028➝           TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/91, Eng Nr 30139➝           TBK282                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/91                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/91                               SVB10813                10x813

  2.2 Turbo Injection                     176B (N9TE) 114            03/84 ➝ 10/88 D                             ABS(-)                                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             ABS(+)                                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                    176X (N9TE) 110            01/86 ➝ 12/87 D                             ABS(-)                                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             ABS(+)                                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                    176W (N9TEA) 128            06/87 ➝ 12/88 D                             ABS(-)                                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             ABS(+)                                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850
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...PEUGEOT

...505 (551A)
  2.3 Turbo Diesel                         147 (XD2S) 59              09/80 ➝ 06/86 D                             09/81➝08/85                         SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 D                             09/81➝08/85                         SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 K                              09/81➝08/85                         SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                              09/81➝08/85                         SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                             09/81➝05/84                         SVB10650                10x650

  2.5 Diesel                                   155 (XD3) 55              06/81 ➝ 12/93 C                               06/82➝08/91                         SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             06/82➝08/91                         SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             LHD, 06/82➝08/91                  SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 K                              A/C(-), MS, 06/82➝08/91          SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 K                              A/C(+), PS, 06/82➝08/91           SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                              06/82➝08/91                         SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                             05/84➝08/91                         SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 Q                             06/82➝05/84                         SVB10665                10x665

                                                    51              10/81 ➝ 11/90 C                               06/82➝                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             LHD, 06/82➝                         SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 D                             RHA(+), 06/82➝                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 K                              A/C(-), MS, 06/82➝                 SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 K                              A/C(+), PS, 06/82➝                 SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                              06/82➝                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                             05/84➝                               SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 Q                             06/82➝05/84                         SVB10665                10x665

  2.5 Turbo Diesel                         152A (XD3T) 66              10/83 ➝ 12/93 C                               ➝08/91                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/91                               SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/91                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 K                              ➝08/91                               SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/91                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/91                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                             ➝05/84                               SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                             05/84➝08/91                         SVB10610                10x610

                                                    152B (XD3TE) 77              10/86 ➝ 12/93 C                               ➝08/91                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/91                               SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/91                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 K                              ➝08/91                               SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/91                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/91                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                             ➝08/91                               SVB10610                10x610

                                                    70              10/83 ➝ 12/90 C                               10/85➝                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             10/85➝                               SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 D                             10/85➝                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 P                              10/85➝                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                              10/85➝                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                             10/85➝                               SVB10610                10x610

  2.8 GTI V6                                 154X (ZN3J) 105            06/86 ➝ 12/93 C                               ➝08/90                               SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/90                               SVB10900                10x900

  505 Break (551D)
2.0                                             106 (XN1) 69              08/83 ➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    106E (XN1A) 72              09/85 ➝ 11/87 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    60              04/82 ➝ 11/87 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.2                                             851X (ZDJL) 84              01/86 ➝ 12/93 D                             ➝08/91                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/91, ➝ Eng Nr 30138          TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/91, Eng Nr 30139➝           TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/91, Eng Nr 32028➝           TBK282                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/91                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/91                               SVB10813                10x813
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...PEUGEOT

...505 Break (551D)
  2.2 GTI                                       851B (ZDJL) 90              09/85 ➝ 12/86 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 30138                     TB126                      118x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 32028➝                      TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 30139➝                      TBK282                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

  2.3 Diesel                                   147 (XD2S) 59              04/82 ➝ 06/86 D                             ➝08/85                               SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/85                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 K                              ➝08/85                               SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/85                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                             ➝05/84                               SVB10650                10x650

  2.5 Diesel                                   155 (XD3) 51              01/86 ➝ 12/93 C                               ➝08/91                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/91                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             LHD, ➝08/91                         SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 K                              A/C(-), MS, ➝08/91                 SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 K                              A/C(+), PS, ➝08/91                 SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/91                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                             ➝08/91                               SVB10600                10x600

                                                    55              08/83 ➝ 12/93 C                               ➝08/91                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             LHD, ➝08/91                         SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 D                             RHA(+), ➝08/91                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 K                              A/C(-), MS, ➝08/91                 SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 K                              A/C(+), PS, ➝08/91                 SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/91                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                             ➝05/84                               SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 Q                             05/84➝08/91                         SVB10600                10x600

  2.5 Turbo Diesel                         152A (XD3T) 66              10/85 ➝ 11/87 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10610                10x610

                                                    152B (XD3TE) 77              10/86 ➝ 12/93 C                               ➝08/91                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/91                               SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/91                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 K                              ➝08/91                               SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/91                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/91                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                             ➝08/91                               SVB10610                10x610

  604 (561A_)
2.3 TD                                        147 (XD2S) 59              09/79 ➝ 05/83 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10650                10x650

  2.5 TD                                        152A (XD3T) 66              08/83 ➝ 12/86 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                             ➝05/84                               SVB10650                10x650

  2.7 SL                                        112 (ZM) 100            08/77 ➝ 05/83 B                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101100              10x1100

  2.7 TI,STI                                   140 (ZMJ) 106            08/77 ➝ 05/83 B                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101100              10x1100
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...PEUGEOT

...604 (561A_)
  2.8 GTI                                       154A (ZMJK) 110            09/83 ➝ 07/87 B                             MS, ➝02/87                          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 C                               ➝02/87                               SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 C                               ➝02/87                               SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/87                               SVB101100              10x1100

  605 (6B)
2.0                                             RFZ (XU10J2Z) 89              06/89 ➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 60A, ➝06/94            MVB700R5               5PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 80,9A, ➝06/94          MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 60A, ➝06/94           MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80,9A, ➝06/94         MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/94                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝06/94                         TBK010                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/94                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                    R5A (XU102C) 84              06/89 ➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 60A, ➝06/94            MVB700R5               5PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 80,9A, ➝06/94          MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 60A, ➝06/94           MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80,9A, ➝06/94         MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/94                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝06/94                         TBK010                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/94                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                    79              02/90 ➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 60A, ➝06/94            MVB700R5               5PK700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 80,9A, ➝06/94          MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 60A, ➝06/94           MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80,9A, ➝06/94         MVB1141R5             5PK1141

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/94                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝06/94                         TBK010                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/94                               SVB101000              10x1000

  2.0 16V                                      RFV (XU10J4R) 97              07/94 ➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/95                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 06/95➝                       MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/95                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/95➝                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK113                    
  2.0 Turbo                                   RGY (XU10J2TE) 104            07/92 ➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/95                       MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 06/95➝                       MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/95                      MVB1155R5             5PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/95➝                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1025R4             4PK1025

                                                    RGX (XU10J2TE) 108            07/91 ➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-), 06/95➝                       MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 07/92➝05/95                MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/95➝                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/92➝05/95               MVB1155R5             5PK1155

                                                                                 H                       07/92➝                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        07/92➝                               TBK010                    
                                                                                 P                              07/92➝                               MVB1025R4             4PK1025

  2.1 D                                          P9A (XUD11A) 60              06/89 ➝ 07/95 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, 08/90➝06/94        MVB768R5               5PK768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, 08/90➝06/94         MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, 08/90➝06/94         MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   AUTO, Pulley Diam : 59,4,                                           
                                                                                                                   08/90➝06/94                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                                                   AUTO, Pulley Diam : 66,                                             
                                                                                                                   08/90➝06/94                                                         
                                                                                 H                       08/90➝06/94                         TB319                      144x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/90➝06/94                         TBK013                    
                                                                                 P                              08/90➝06/94                         MVB1025R4             4PK1025
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...PEUGEOT

...605 (6B)
  2.1 TD 12V                                 P8C (XUD11BTE) 80              08/94 ➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/95                       MVB768R5               5PK768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 06/95➝                       MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/95                      MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/95➝                      MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB320                      149x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK035                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/95                               MVB1025R4             4PK1025

  2.1 Turbo Diesel                         PHZ (XUD11ATE) 80              06/89 ➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝12/97              MVB768R5               5PK768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝12/97               MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝12/97               MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   AUTO, Pulley Diam : 59,4,                                           
                                                                                                                   ➝12/97                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                                                   AUTO, Pulley Diam : 66,                                             
                                                                                                                   ➝12/97                                                                
                                                                                 H                       ➝12/97                               TB320                      149x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/97                               TBK035                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/97                               MVB1025R4             4PK1025

  2.5 Turbo Diesel                         THY (DK5ATE) 95              07/94 ➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK029                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/96                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 R                             06/96➝                               MVB940R3               3PK940

  3.0                                             UFZ (ZPJ) 123            10/89 ➝ 09/99 P                              ➝08/97                               MVB640R4               4PK640

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), ➝08/97                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), ➝08/97                      MVB1388R5             5PK1388

  3.0 SV 24                                   UKZ (ZPJ4/Z) 147            08/89 ➝ 09/99 P                              ➝06/97                               MVB640R4               4PK640

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), ➝06/97                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), ➝06/97                      MVB1450R5             5PK1450

  3.0 V6                                        ES 9 J4 140            04/97 ➝ 09/99 D                                                                     MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  607 (9D, 9U)
2.0                                             RFN (EW10J4) 100            02/00 ➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05                               TBK279                    
  2.0 HDI                                      RHZ (DW10ATED) 80              05/00 ➝ D                             ➝07/04                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             08/04➝08/05                         MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05                               TBK274                    
                                                    RHR (DW10BTED4) 100            09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
                                                    RHS (DW10ATED) 79              03/01 ➝ 07/04 D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK274                    
  2.2 16V                                      3FZ (EW12J4) 116            02/00 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05                               TBK279                    
                                                    120            09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.2 HDI                                      4HX (DW12TED4/FAP) 98              02/00 ➝ D                             AUTO, ➝12/04                       MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 11/04➝02/06                MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/06                               TB678                      146x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK303                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/04➝02/06                         TBK355                    
                                                    4HT (DW12BTED4) 125            05/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB810                      118x25.4
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...PEUGEOT

...607 (9D, 9U)
  2.7 HDi 24V                               DT17TED4 150            12/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB814                      195x29

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB815                      85x20

  3.0 V6 24V                                 XFX (ES9J4S) 152            02/00 ➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB727                      259x32

                                                    XFV (ES9A) 155            03/04 ➝ D                             A/C(+), 08/04➝                      MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                       08/04➝                               TB727                      259x32

  806 (221)
1.8                                             LFW (XU7JP) 73              07/95 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 70,8A,                    MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   10/96➝05/00                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A, 10/96➝05/00     MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/96➝05/00               MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       10/96➝05/00                         TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        10/96➝05/00                         TBK010                    
  1.9 TD                                        DHX (XUD9TE) 66              07/95 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/00                       MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/00                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/00                               TBK020                    
                                                    DHY (XUD9TE) 68              05/97 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/00                       MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/00                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/00                               TBK020                    
  2.0                                             RFU (XU10J2) 89              06/94 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 70A, ➝05/00       MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, Alt. 80,9A,               MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   ➝05/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝05/00                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/00                               TBK010                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFV (XU10J4R) 97              05/98 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), 10/98➝                       MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/98➝                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       10/98➝                               TB479                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        10/98➝                               TBK113                    
                                                    RFN (EW10J4) 100            09/00 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK279                    
  2.0 HDI                                      RHZ (DW10ATED) 80              08/99 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/00                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/00➝                               TBK274                    
  2.0 HDI 16V                               RHW (DW10ATED4) 80              08/99 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-), 02/01➝                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/01➝                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/01➝                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       02/01➝                               TB720                      114x25.4

  2.0 Turbo                                   RGX (XU10J2TE) 108            06/94 ➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-), 02/97➝05/00                MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 70A, ➝01/97            MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 80,9A, ➝01/97          MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/97                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/97➝05/00               MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/00                               TBK010                    
  2.1 td 12V                                  P8C (XUD11BTE) 80              06/96 ➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1105R6             6PK1105

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB320                      149x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK035                    
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...PEUGEOT

...807 (E)
  807 (E)
2.0                                             RFN (EW10J4) 100            06/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05                               TBK279                    
  2.0 16V                                      RFJ (EW10A) 103            09/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

  2.0 HDi                                       DW10UTED4-RHK, 79              06/02 ➝ D                             ➝05/06                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                    RHM (DW10ATED4),                              H                       ➝05/06                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                  RHT (DW10ATED4), 
                                                  RHW (DW10ATED4)
                                                    RHR (DW10BTED4) 100            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
                                                    88              11/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.2                                             3FZ (EW12J4) 116            06/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/06                       MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/06                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/06                               TBK279                    
  2.2 HDi                                       4HX (DW12TED4/FAP) 94              06/02 ➝ D                             ➝05/06                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB678                      146x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/04                               TBK303                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/04➝05/06                         TBK355                    
                                                    4HT (DW12BTED4) 125            06/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB810                      118x25.4

  3.0 V6                                        XFX (ES9J4S) 150            06/02 ➝ D                             ➝05/06                               MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB727                      259x32

  1007 (KM_)
1.4                                             KFV (TU3JP) 55              04/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK312                    
  1.4 16V                                      KFU (ET3J4) 65              10/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB813                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK336                    
  1.4 HDi                                       8HX (DV4TD), 8HZ (DV4TD) 50              04/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/07, ➝ Ch. 11073      MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK230                    
  1.6 16V                                      NFU (TU5JP4) 80              04/05 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 10290➝                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK319                    
  1.6 HDi                                       9HZ (DV6TED4) 80              06/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    

  4007 (GP_)
2.2 HDi                                       115            02/07 ➝ D                             09/07➝                               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       09/07➝                               TB810                      118x25.4

  BIPPER (AA_)
1.4                                             54              02/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1225R6             6PK1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                                                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK312                    
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...PEUGEOT

...BIPPER (AA_)
  1.4 HDi                                       50              02/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK230                    

  BOXER Box
2.2 HDi 100                               74              04/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  2.2 HDi 120                               88              04/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  3.0 HDi 160                               116            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1165R6             6PK1165

  BOXER Box (230L)
1.9 D                                          D8C (XUD9AU) 51              03/94 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝11/01           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝11/01          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝11/01                         MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                    DJY (XUD9A) 50              07/99 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝11/01           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝11/01          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/01                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  1.9 DT 4x4                                 66              03/96 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  1.9 TD                                        D8C (XUD9UTF) 68              03/94 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝11/01           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝11/01          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝11/01                         MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                    66              07/99 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝11/01           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝11/01          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/01                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0  4x4                                     80              03/96 ➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0 HDI                                      62              08/01 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), 12/01➝                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/01➝                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       12/01➝                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        12/01➝                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 P                              12/01➝                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0 i                                           RFW (XU10J2) 80              06/94 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/01                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝11/01                         MVB755R4               4PK755
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...PEUGEOT

...BOXER Box (230L)
  2.5 D                                          T9A (DJ5) 63              03/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝11/01                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝11/01                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝11/01                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK029                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/96                               MVB870R4               4PK870

  2.5 D 4x4                                   T9A (DJ5) 63              07/99 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝11/01                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝11/01                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝11/01                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK029                    
  2.5 DT                                        62              10/97 ➝ 11/01 C                                                                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
  2.5 TD                                        T8A (DJ5T) 76              03/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝09/98                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/98                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/98                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/98                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/98                               TBK029                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/96                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 R                             05/96➝09/98                         MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.5 TDI                                       THX (DJ5TED) 79              01/97 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝09/00                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/00                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/00                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB525                      147x32

                                                                                 R                             ➝09/00                               MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.5 TDI 4x4                                THX (DJ5TED) 79              07/99 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝09/00                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/00                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/00                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB525                      147x32

                                                                                 R                             ➝09/00                               MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.8 HDI                                      8140.43S 94              11/00 ➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    

  BOXER Box (244)
2.0                                             RFL (XU10J2U) 81              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0 HDi                                       RHV (DW10UTD) 62              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/04➝06/06                MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.2 HDi                                       4HY (DW12UTED) 74              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/04➝06/06                MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB722                      143x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755
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...PEUGEOT

...BOXER Box (244)
  2.8 HDi                                       8140.43S 94              04/02 ➝ C                               ➝06/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝06/06                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝06/06                        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK037                    
                                                    107            04/04 ➝ C                               ➝06/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/06                               MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK037                    
  2.8 HDi 4x4                                8140.43S 94              04/02 ➝ C                               ➝06/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝06/06                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝06/06                        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK037                    

  BOXER Bus
2.2 HDi 100                               74              04/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  2.2 HDi 120                               88              04/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  3.0 HDi 160                               115            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1165R6             6PK1165

  BOXER Bus (230P)
1.9 D                                          D8C (XUD9AU) 51              03/94 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝11/01           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝11/01          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝11/01                         MVB755R4               4PK755

  1.9 TD                                        DHY (XUD9TE) 66              08/94 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝11/01           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝11/01          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝11/01                         MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                    D8C (XUD9UTF) 68              03/94 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝11/01           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝11/01          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝11/01                         MVB755R4               4PK755

  1.9 TD 4x4                                 D8C (XUD9UTF) 68              07/96 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝11/01           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝11/01          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝11/01                         MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0 i                                           RFW (XU10J2) 80              03/94 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/01                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝11/01                         MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0 i 4x4                                     RFW (XU10J2) 80              08/96 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/01                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝11/01                         MVB755R4               4PK755
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...PEUGEOT

...BOXER Bus (230P)
  2.5 D                                          T9A (DJ5) 63              08/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝11/01                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝11/01                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝11/01                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK029                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/96                               MVB870R4               4PK870

  2.5 D 4x4                                   T9A (DJ5) 63              07/96 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝11/01                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝11/01                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝11/01                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK029                    
  2.5 DT                                        62              10/97 ➝ 11/01 C                                                                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
  2.5 TD                                        T8A (DJ5T) 76              07/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝09/98                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/98                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/98                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/98                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/98                               TBK029                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/96                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 R                             05/96➝09/98                         MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.5 TD 4x4                                 T8A (DJ5T) 76              07/96 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝09/98                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/98                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/98                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/98                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/98                               TBK029                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝09/98                               MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.5 TDI                                       THX (DJ5TED) 79              01/97 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝09/00                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/00                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/00                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB525                      147x32

                                                                                 R                             ➝09/00                               MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.5 TDI 4x4                                THX (DJ5TED) 79              01/97 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝09/00                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/00                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/00                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB525                      147x32

                                                                                 R                             ➝09/00                               MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.8 HDI                                      8140.43S 94              11/00 ➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    

  BOXER Bus (244, Z_)
2.0                                             RFL (XU10J2U) 81              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.0 HDi                                       RHV (DW10UTD) 62              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/04➝06/06                MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.2 HDi                                       4HY (DW12UTED) 74              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/04➝06/06                MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB722                      143x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755
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...PEUGEOT

...BOXER Bus (244, Z_)
  2.8 HDi                                       8140.43S 94              04/02 ➝ C                               ➝06/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝06/06                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝06/06                        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK037                    
                                                    107            04/04 ➝ C                               ➝06/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/06                               MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK037                    
  2.8 HDi 4x4                                8140.43S 94              04/02 ➝ C                               ➝06/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝06/06                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝06/06                        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK037                    

  BOXER Flatbed / Chassis
2.2 HDi 100                               74              04/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  2.2 HDi 120                               88              04/06 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  3.0 HDi 160                               115            04/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1165R6             6PK1165

  BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (244)
2.0 HDi                                       RHV (DW10UTD) 62              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/04➝06/06                MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.2 HDi                                       4HY (DW12UTED) 74              04/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/04➝06/06                MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB722                      143x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/06                               MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.8 HDi                                       8140.43S 94              04/02 ➝ C                               ➝06/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝06/06                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝06/06                        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK037                    
                                                    107            04/04 ➝ C                               ➝06/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/06                               MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK037                    
  2.8 HDi 4x4                                8140.43S 94              04/02 ➝ C                               ➝06/06                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝06/06                       MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝06/06                        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK037                    

  BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)
1.9 TD                                        D8C (XUD9UTF) 68              07/96 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝11/01           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝11/01          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝11/01                         MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                    DHY (XUD9TE) 66              12/98 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 80A, ➝11/01           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, ➝11/01          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝11/01                               MVB755R4               4PK755
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...PEUGEOT

...BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)
  2.0 i                                           RFW (XU10J2) 80              06/94 ➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB698R6               6PK698

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/01                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB454                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK344                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/96                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 P                              12/96➝11/01                         MVB755R4               4PK755

  2.5 D                                          T9A (DJ5) 63              03/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝11/01                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝11/01                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝11/01                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK029                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/96                               MVB870R4               4PK870

  2.5 D 4x4                                   T9A (DJ5) 63              07/99 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝11/01                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝11/01                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝11/01                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/01                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/01                               TBK029                    
  2.5 TD                                        T8A (DJ5T) 76              03/94 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝09/98                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/98                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/98                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/98                               TB459                      141x28

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/98                               TBK029                    
                                                                                 R                             ➝05/96                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 R                             05/96➝09/98                         MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.5 TDI                                       THX (DJ5TED) 79              01/97 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝09/00                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/00                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/00                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB525                      147x32

                                                                                 R                             ➝09/00                               MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.5 TDI 4x4                                THX (DJ5TED) 79              07/99 ➝ 04/02 C                               ➝09/00                               MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/00                          MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/00                           MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB525                      147x32

                                                                                 R                             ➝09/00                               MVB940R3               3PK940

  2.8 HDI                                      8140.43S 94              11/00 ➝ 04/02 C                                                                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    

  EXPERT (224)
1.6                                             222A2 (1580 SPI) 58              02/96 ➝ C                               ➝09/00                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/00                               SVB10675                10x675

  1.8                                             74              10/96 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 70,8A                     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  1.9 D                                          D9B (XUD9AU) 51              02/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝05/98                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/98                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝05/98                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝05/98                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/98                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98                               TBK020                    
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...PEUGEOT

...EXPERT (224)
  1.9 TD                                        D8B (XUD9TE) 68              02/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝09/00                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/00                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝09/00                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝09/00                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK020                    
                                                    DHX (XUD9TE) 66              02/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝09/00                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/00                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝09/00                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝09/00                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK020                    
  2.0                                             RFN (EW10J4) 100            07/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/06                               TBK279                    
  2.0 HDI                                      RHZ (DW10ATED) 80              07/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                    RHW (DW10ATED4) 80              07/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                    RHX (DW10BTED) 69              10/00 ➝ 11/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK106                    

  EXPERT Box (222)
1.6                                             222A2 (1580 SPI) 58              02/96 ➝ C                               ➝09/00                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/00                               SVB10675                10x675

  1.8                                             74              10/96 ➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 70,8A                     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK010                    
  1.9 D                                          D9B (XUD9AU) 51              02/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝05/98                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/98                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝05/98                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝05/98                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/98                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98                               TBK020                    
  1.9 D 70                                     WJY (DW8B), WJZ (DW8) 51              12/98 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 10/99➝10/06                MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/01                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/99,                 MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8374                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/01➝12/02,               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09520                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/02➝10/06               MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8, A/C(+), MS, ➝08/01   MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8, A/C(+), PS, ➝08/01    MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. DW8B, ➝10/06                TBK105                    
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...PEUGEOT

...EXPERT Box (222)
  1.9 TD                                        DHX (XUD9TE) 66              02/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝09/00                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/00                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝09/00                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝09/00                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK020                    
                                                    D8B (XUD9TE) 68              02/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝09/00                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/00                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝09/00                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝09/00                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK020                    
  2.0                                             RFN (EW10J4) 100            09/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB683                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/06                               TBK279                    
  2.0 HDI                                      RHX (DW10BTED) 69              07/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/03                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        11/03➝10/06                         TBK274                    
                                                    RHZ (DW10ATED) 80              07/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                    RHW (DW10ATED4) 80              07/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06                               TB720                      114x25.4

  EXPERT Box (VF3A_, VF3U_, VF3X_)
1.6 HDi 90                                 66              01/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  2.0 16V                                      103            01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

  2.0 HDi 120                               DW10UTED4-RHK 88              01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.0 HDi 140                               RHR (DW10BTED4) 100            01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    

  EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis
1.6 HDi 90                                 66              01/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  1.9 D                                          51              06/98 ➝ 11/03 D                             A/C(-), 10/99➝                       MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/01                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/99,                 MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8374                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/01➝12/02,               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09520                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/02➝                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/01                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/01                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK105                    
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...PEUGEOT

...EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis
  2.0 HDi                                       69              10/00 ➝ 10/06 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/03                               TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        11/03➝                               TBK274                    
                                                    80              10/00 ➝ 11/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

  2.0 HDi 120                               DW10UTED4-RHK 88              01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.0 HDi 140                               RHR (DW10BTED4) 100            01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    

  EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223)
1.6                                             222A2 (1580 SPI) 58              02/96 ➝ C                               ➝09/00                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK027                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/00                               SVB10675                10x675

  1.9 D                                          D9B (XUD9AU) 51              02/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝05/98                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/98                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝05/98                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝05/98                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/98                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/98                               TBK020                    
                                                    51              06/98 ➝ 11/03 D                             A/C(-), 10/99➝                       MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/01                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/99,                 MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8374                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/01➝12/02,               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 09520                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/02➝                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/01                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/01                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK105                    
  1.9 TD                                        DHX (XUD9TE) 66              02/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝09/00                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/00                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝09/00                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝09/00                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK020                    
                                                    D8B (XUD9TE) 68              02/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝09/00                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/00                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝09/00                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝09/00                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK020                    

  EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_)
1.6 HDi 90                                 66              01/07 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  2.0 16V                                      103            01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB744                      153x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK304                    
  2.0 HDi 120                               DW10UTED4-RHK 88              01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
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...PEUGEOT

...EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_)
  2.0 HDi 140                               RHR (DW10BTED4) 100            01/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    

  J5 Box (280L)
1.8                                             169B (XM7T) 51              01/83 ➝ 11/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  J5 Box (290L)
1.9 D                                          D9B (XUD9A) 51              10/90 ➝ D                             ➝01/94                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/94                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝01/94                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                             ➝01/94                               SVB10610                10x610

  2.5 D 4x4                                   CRD93 (U25/661) 54              10/90 ➝ D                             ➝01/94                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/94                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94                               TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94, inj. pump                   TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝01/94                               TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/94                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                             ➝01/94                               SVB10600                10x600

  2.5 TD 4x4                                 CRD93LS (U25/673) 70              10/90 ➝ D                             ➝01/94                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/94                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94                               TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94, inj. pump                   TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝01/94                               TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/94                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                             ➝01/94                               SVB10600                10x600

  J5 Bus (280P)
2.0                                             170B (XN1T) 55              09/81 ➝ 09/90 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                    170 (XN1T) 58              01/83 ➝ 09/90 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  2.5 D                                          CRD93 (U25/661) 54              09/81 ➝ 09/90 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  J5 Bus (290P)
1.9 D                                          D9B (XUD9A) 51              10/90 ➝ D                             ➝01/94                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/94                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝01/94                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                             ➝01/94                               SVB10610                10x610

  2.0                                             170D (XN1TACP) 62              10/90 ➝ D                             ➝01/94                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/94                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                             ➝01/94                               SVB10888                10x888

  2.5 D                                          CRD93 (U25/661) 54              10/90 ➝ D                             ➝01/94                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/94                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94                               TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94, inj. pump                   TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝01/94                               TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/94                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                             ➝01/94                               SVB10600                10x600
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...PEUGEOT

...J5 Bus (290P)
  2.5 D 4x4                                   CRD93 (U25/661) 54              10/90 ➝ D                             ➝01/94                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/94                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94                               TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94, inj. pump                   TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝01/94                               TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/94                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                             ➝01/94                               SVB10600                10x600

  2.5 TD                                        CRD93LS (U25/673) 70              10/90 ➝ D                             ➝01/94                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/94                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94                               TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94, inj. pump                   TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝01/94                               TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/94                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                             ➝01/94                               SVB10600                10x600

  2.5 TD 4x4                                 CRD93LS (U25/673) 70              10/90 ➝ D                             ➝01/94                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/94                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94                               TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94, inj. pump                   TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝01/94                               TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/94                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                             ➝01/94                               SVB10600                10x600

  J5 Flatbed / Chassis (280L)
2.0                                             170 (XN1T) 58              01/83 ➝ 11/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                    170B (XN1T) 55              01/86 ➝ 11/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  2.5 D                                          CRD93 (U25/661) 54              09/81 ➝ 09/90 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  J5 Flatbed / Chassis (290L)
1.9 D                                          D9B (XUD9A) 51              10/90 ➝ D                             ➝01/94                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/94                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝01/94                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                             ➝01/94                               SVB10610                10x610

  2.0                                             170D (XN1TACP) 62              10/90 ➝ D                             ➝01/94                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/94                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                             ➝01/94                               SVB10888                10x888

  2.5 D                                          CRD93 (U25/661) 54              10/90 ➝ D                             ➝01/94                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/94                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94                               TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94, inj. pump                   TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝01/94                               TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/94                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                             ➝01/94                               SVB10600                10x600

  2.5 D 4x4                                   CRD93 (U25/661) 54              10/90 ➝ D                             ➝01/94                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/94                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94                               TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94, inj. pump                   TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝01/94                               TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/94                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                             ➝01/94                               SVB10600                10x600
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...PEUGEOT

...J5 Flatbed / Chassis (290L)
  2.5 TD                                        CRD93LS (U25/673) 70              10/90 ➝ D                             ➝01/94                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/94                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94                               TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94, inj. pump                   TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝01/94                               TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/94                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                             ➝01/94                               SVB10600                10x600

  2.5 TD 4x4                                 CRD93LS (U25/673) 70              10/90 ➝ D                             ➝01/94                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/94                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94                               TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/94, inj. pump                   TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝01/94                               TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/94                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                             ➝01/94                               SVB10600                10x600

  J9 Box
1.6                                             XC7P 44              03/80 ➝ 06/87 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 4110951                      SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 4110952➝                       SVB101225              10x1225

  2.0                                             XN1P 57              03/80 ➝ 06/87 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 4110951                      SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 4110952➝                       SVB101225              10x1225

  2.1 D                                          XDPX90 41              03/80 ➝ 06/87 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             08/83➝                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 4110951                      SVB101300              10x1300

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 4110952➝                       SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 Q                             ➝05/84                               SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                             05/84➝                               SVB10600                10x600

  2.3 D                                          XD2PX94 49              03/80 ➝ 07/82 D                             ➝10/81                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 K                              ➝10/81                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/81, ➝ Ch. 4110951           SVB101300              10x1300

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/81, Ch. 4110952➝            SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 Q                             ➝10/81                               SVB10650                10x650

  2.5 D                                          XD3P 53              07/82 ➝ 06/87 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             08/83➝                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 4110951                      SVB101300              10x1300

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 4110952➝                       SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 Q                             ➝05/84                               SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                             05/84➝                               SVB10600                10x600

  J9 Bus
2.0                                             XN1P 57              03/80 ➝ 06/87 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 4110951                      SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 4110952➝                       SVB101225              10x1225

  2.3 D                                          XD2PX94 49              03/80 ➝ 07/82 D                             ➝10/81                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 K                              ➝10/81                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/81, ➝ Ch. 4110951           SVB101300              10x1300

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/81, Ch. 4110952➝            SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 Q                             ➝10/81                               SVB10650                10x650

  2.5 D                                          XD3P 53              08/82 ➝ 06/87 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             08/83➝                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 4110951                      SVB101300              10x1300

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 4110952➝                       SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 Q                             ➝05/84                               SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                             05/84➝                               SVB10600                10x600
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...PEUGEOT

  J9 Flatbed / Chassis
2.0                                             XN1P 57              03/80 ➝ 06/87 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 4110951                      SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 4110952➝                       SVB101225              10x1225

  2.3 D                                          XD2PX94 49              03/80 ➝ 07/82 D                             ➝10/81                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 K                              ➝10/81                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/81, ➝ Ch. 4110951           SVB101300              10x1300

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/81, Ch. 4110952➝            SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 Q                             ➝10/81                               SVB10650                10x650

  2.5 D                                          XD3P 53              07/82 ➝ 06/87 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             08/83➝                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 4110951                      SVB101300              10x1300

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 4110952➝                       SVB101225              10x1225

                                                                                 Q                             ➝05/84                               SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 Q                             05/84➝                               SVB10600                10x600

  PARTNER Box
1.6                                             66              04/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK319                    
                                                    80              04/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK319                    
  1.6 HDi                                       55              04/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
                                                    66              04/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    

  PARTNER Box (5)
1.1                                             HDZ (TU1M) 44              06/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝10/06                MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝10/05               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/05➝10/06               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             MS, V-belt pulley (+), ➝10/02     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+),        MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   ➝10/02                                                                
                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝10/02                           MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01, ➝ Eng Nr 3762433,      TB304                      104x17

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 9008                                                           
                                                                                 H                       07/01➝10/06, Eng Nr 3762434➝ TB699                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/01, ➝ Eng Nr 3762433,      TBK005                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 9008                                                           
                                                                                 Z                        07/01➝10/06,                        TBK316                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 3762434➝, Ch. 9009➝                                     
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/02                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1255R5             5PK1255
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...PEUGEOT

...PARTNER Box (5)
  1.4                                             KFX (TU3JP) 55              06/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝10/06                MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/00                 SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝10/05               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/05➝10/06               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06, ➝ Eng Nr 3666765       TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/06, Eng Nr 3666766➝        TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/06, ➝ Eng Nr 3666765       TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, ➝10/06,            TBK312                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 3666766➝                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.4 BiFuel                                   KFW (TU3JP) 55              04/03 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 11/06➝                       MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/06➝                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       11/06➝                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        11/06➝                               TBK312                    
  1.6 HDi 75                                 55              02/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/08                       MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/08                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/08                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/08                               TBK302                    
  1.6 HDi 90                                 9HX (DV6ATED4) 66              02/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  1.8 D                                          A9A (XUD7) 43              06/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/00                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/00                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/00                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK020                    
                                                    44              11/96 ➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
  1.9 D                                          DJY (XUD9A) 51              06/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝12/98                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/98                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝12/98                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝12/98                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/98                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/98                               TBK020                    
                                                    WJY (DW8B), WJZ (DW8) 51              06/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), 10/99➝08/05                MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 01/99➝10/99,          MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8374                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 01/99➝10/02           MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 11/02➝08/05           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8B, A/C(-), MS,             MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                                                   01/99➝08/05                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8B, A/C(+), MS,            MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   01/99➝08/05                                                         
                                                                                 H                       01/99➝08/05                         TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. DW8B, 01/99➝08/05          TBK105                    
  1.9 D 4x4                                   WJY (DW8B) 51              04/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/05                 MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/05                  MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/05                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/05                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05                               TBK105                    
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...PEUGEOT

...PARTNER Box (5)
  2.0 HDi                                       RHY (DW10TD) 66              04/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/02➝08/05               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/00, ➝ Ch. 8735                TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝06/05                         TBK274                    
  2.0 HDi 4x4                                RHY (DW10TD) 66              04/04 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/05                               TBK274                    

  PARTNER Combispace (5F)
1.1                                             HDZ (TU1M), HFX (TU1JP) 44              06/96 ➝ D                             Eng. TU1JP, A/C(-),                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                                                   09/00➝10/02                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. TU1JP, A/C(+),                  MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                                                   09/00➝10/02                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. TU1M,                           MVB710R5               5PK710

                                                                                                                   MS, V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                        
                                                                                                                   ➝08/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. TU1M, PS, ➝08/00            MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             MS, V-belt pulley (+), ➝08/00     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01, ➝ Eng Nr 3762433,      TB304                      104x17

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 9008                                                           
                                                                                 H                       07/01➝10/02, Eng Nr 3762434➝ TB699                      100x17

                                                                                 Z                        07/01➝10/02,                        TBK316                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 3762434➝, Ch. 9009➝                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. TU1JP,                           TBK005                    
                                                                                                                   ➝07/01, ➝ Eng Nr 3762433,                                       
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 9008                                                           
                                                                                 P                              Eng. TU1M, A/C(-), ➝08/00        MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              Eng. TU1M, A/C(+), ➝08/00        MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.4                                             KFW (TU3JP), KFX (TU3JP) 55              06/96 ➝ D                             Eng. TU3AMPI, A/C(-), 11/06➝    MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             Eng. TU3AMPI, A/C(+), 11/06➝   MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       11/06➝                               TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        11/06➝                               TBK312                    
                                                    54              11/02 ➝ 10/06 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/05➝                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 3666765                  TB259                      108x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 3666766➝                   TB711                      104x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 3666765                  TBK007                    
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner,                       TBK312                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 3666766➝                                                   
  1.6 16V                                      NFU (TU5JP4) 80              07/01 ➝ D                             ➝10/02                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 11/02➝                       MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/05➝                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/02➝01/05               MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 1806404                  TBK318                    
                                                                                 Z                        11/02➝, Eng Nr 1806405➝        TBK319                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/02                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  1.6 HDi 75                                 55              02/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
  1.6 HDi 90                                 66              02/06 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/08, Ch. 10571➝      MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/08                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/08                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/08                               TBK302                    
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...PEUGEOT

...PARTNER Combispace (5F)
  1.8                                             LFX (XU7JB) 66              05/97 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/02                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/02                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝10/02                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB419                      114x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/02                               TBK010                    
  1.9 D                                          DJY (XUD9A) 50              06/96 ➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝12/98                 MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/98                  MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝12/98                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝12/98                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/98                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/98                               TBK020                    
                                                    WJY (DW8B), WJZ (DW8) 51              12/98 ➝ D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/99,                 MVB1388R6             6PK1388

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 8374                                                           
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 10/99➝08/05           MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝10/02                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/00➝08/05           MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8B, A/C(-), MS, ➝08/05  MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             Eng. DW8B, A/C(+), MS, ➝08/05  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. DW8B, ➝07/05                TBK105                    
                                                    XUD9 51              05/96 ➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB730R6               6PK730

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
  1.9 D 4x4                                   51              04/04 ➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1440R6             6PK1440

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK105                    
  2.0 HDI                                      RHY (DW10TD) 66              02/00 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/02➝08/05               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/00, ➝ Ch. 8735                TBK106                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝06/05                         TBK274                    

  PARTNER Tepee
1.6                                             66              04/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK319                    
                                                    80              04/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB700                      134x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK319                    
  1.6 HDi                                       55              04/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
                                                    66              04/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-), Ch. 10571➝                 MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
                                                    80              04/08 ➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK302                    
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PIAGGIO                   
PORTER Box
1.2 D                                          LDW12 26              05/95 ➝ D                             ➝03/98                               SVB10760                10x760

  1.3 i 16V                                    48              05/98 ➝ D                             ➝07/02                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/02                               TB330                      93x25.4

  1.3 i 16V 4x4                             48              05/98 ➝ D                             ➝07/02                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/02                               TB330                      93x25.4

  PORTER Flatbed / Chassis
1.2 D                                          26              05/95 ➝ D                             ➝03/98                               SVB10760                10x760

  1.3 i 16V                                    48              05/98 ➝ D                             ➝07/02                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/02                               TB330                      93x25.4

  1.3 i 16V 4x4                             48              05/98 ➝ D                             ➝07/02                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/02                               TB330                      93x25.4

  
PORSCHE                  
911
2.0 L                                          901.01, 901.05 96              01/63 ➝ 08/67 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                    110            08/67 ➝ 11/68 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

  2.0 T                                          901.03, 901.13 81              08/68 ➝ 02/72 D                             ➝08/71                               SVB10710                10x710

  2.2 T                                          911.06, 911.07, 911.08 92              01/70 ➝ 12/72 D                             09/70➝08/71                         SVB10710                10x710

  2.3 E                                          911.52, 911.62 121            08/71 ➝ 12/73 D                             ➝08/73                               SVB10710                10x710

  2.3 S                                          911.53, 911.63 140            08/71 ➝ 01/76 D                             ➝08/73                               SVB10710                10x710

  2.3 T                                          96              01/72 ➝ 12/73 D                             ➝08/73                               SVB10710                10x710

  2.7                                             110            09/73 ➝ 08/75 B                             01/74➝                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 B                             01/74➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 B                             01/74➝                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 D                             MAN, Eng Nr 6399202➝            SVB10710                10x710

                                                    121            09/75 ➝ 06/77 B                                                                     SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 B                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 01/76➝,                      SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 6393868                                                   
  2.7 S Carrera                              911.42, 911.47, 129            08/73 ➝ 01/76 B                             01/74➝                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                    911.93, 911.98                              B                             01/74➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 B                             01/74➝                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

  2.7 SC Carrera RS                      911.83 154            08/72 ➝ 01/79 B                             01/74➝07/77                         SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 B                             01/74➝07/77                         SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 B                             01/74➝07/77                         SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                               08/73➝07/77                         SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 01/76➝07/77,                SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 6393868                                                   
                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 08/73➝07/77,                SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 6393869➝                                                   
  3.0 SC                                        150            08/82 ➝ 07/83 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 6399201           SVB10725                10x725
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...PORSCHE

...911
  3.0 SC Carrera                           930.03/13 132            07/77 ➝ 06/80 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 B                             ➝12/77                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 B                             ➝12/77                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               01/78➝                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 6399201           SVB10725                10x725

                                                    138            09/79 ➝ 06/80 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 6393868          SVB10725                10x725

                                                    147            09/75 ➝ 06/77 B                                                                     SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 B                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 01/76➝,                      SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 6393868                                                   
                                                    154            03/74 ➝ 10/83 B                             08/75➝                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 B                             08/75➝12/77                         SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 B                             08/75➝12/77                         SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 C                               01/78➝                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               08/75➝                               SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 D                             08/75➝                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             MAN, 01/76➝,                       SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 6399201                                                   
  3.0 Turbo                                   191            01/75 ➝ 12/77 C                               ➝07/77                               SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/77                               SVB10710                10x710

  3.2                                             930.25 160            08/86 ➝ 08/89 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

  3.2 SC Carrera                           930.20 170            08/83 ➝ 08/89 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/83                               SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/83                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               01/84➝                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                    930.21 152            02/84 ➝ 06/87 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

  3.3 SC Turbo                              930.60, 930.66 221            09/77 ➝ 06/87 C                               ➝12/77                               SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               01/78➝                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               01/78➝12/83                         SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

  3.3 Turbo                                   930.66 221            06/86 ➝ 08/89 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

  3.3 Turbo S                                930.60 243            09/86 ➝ 11/90 C                               ➝07/89                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/89                               SVB10710                10x710

  911 (964)
3.3 Turbo                                   M 30.69 235            08/90 ➝ 09/93 C                                                                       MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                                                                      TB526                      78x20

  3.3 Turbo S                                M 30.69S 261            06/91 ➝ 12/92 C                                                                       MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                                                                      TB526                      78x20

P
O

R
S

C
H

E

kW

655

501-664 apps 4_Proof  03/11/2009  14:45  Page 655



...PORSCHE

...911 (964)
  3.6 Carrera                                 M 64.01, M 64.02 184            07/89 ➝ 09/93 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/89                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 C                               01/90➝12/92                         SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB131085              13x1085

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                              01/90➝                               TB526                      78x20

  3.6 Carrera 4                              M 64.01 184            12/88 ➝ 09/93 B                             08/89➝                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                               01/90➝12/92                         SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB131085              13x1085

                                                                                 C                               08/89➝12/89                         SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             08/89➝                               SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             08/89➝                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                              01/90➝                               TB526                      78x20

  3.6 Carrera RS                           64.03 191            06/91 ➝ 09/93 B                             ➝07/92                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/92                               SVB10775                10x775

  3.6 Turbo                                   M 64.50 265            01/93 ➝ 09/93 C                                                                       MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                                                                      TB526                      78x20

  911 (993)
3.6 Carrera                                 M 64.05, M 64.06, 200            10/93 ➝ 08/95 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                    M 64.07, M 64.08                              C                                                                       SVB131085              13x1085

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/94                               TB526                      78x20

                                                    M 64.21, M 64.22, 210            08/95 ➝ 09/97 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                    M 64.23, M 64.24                              C                                                                       SVB131085              13x1085

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

  3.6 Carrera 4                              M 64.05, M 64.07 200            07/94 ➝ 08/95 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131085              13x1085

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/94                               TB526                      78x20

                                                    M 64.21, M 64.23 210            08/95 ➝ 09/97 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131085              13x1085

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

  3.6 Turbo 4                                M 64.60 300            03/95 ➝ 09/97 C                               08/95➝                               SVB131085              13x1085

                                                                                 D                             08/95➝                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 D                             08/95➝                               SVB10760                10x760

  911 (996)
3.4 Carrera                                 M 96.01, M 96.04 221            09/97 ➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    235            05/01 ➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/05                       MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/05                      MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.4 Carrera 4                              M 96.01, M 96.04 221            09/97 ➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    235            05/01 ➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/05                       MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/05                      MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.6 Carrera                                 M 96.03 235            10/01 ➝ 08/05 D                             08/04➝                               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.6 GT2                                      340            04/01 ➝ 08/05 D                                                                     MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                    355            10/03 ➝ 08/05 D                                                                     MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  3.6 GT3                                      M 96.76 265            03/99 ➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                    280            03/03 ➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2265R6             6PK2265

  3.6 Turbo 4                                M 96.70 309            06/00 ➝ 08/05 D                                                                     MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  911 (997)
3.6 Carrera                                 M 96.05 239            07/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.6 Carrera 4                              M 96.05 239            07/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.6 GT 2                                     390            09/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2280R6             6PK2280
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...PORSCHE

...911 (997)
  3.6 Turbo                                   353            03/06 ➝ D                             08/06➝                               MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  3.8 Carrera 4S                           M 97.01 261            07/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    280            08/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.8 Carrera S                             M 97.01 261            07/04 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    280            08/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  911 Convertible
3.0 SC                                        150            08/82 ➝ 07/83 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 6393868          SVB10725                10x725

  3.1 Carrera Speedster                930.25 160            08/86 ➝ 08/89 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                    930.20 170            08/86 ➝ 08/89 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

  3.1 SC Carrera                           930.21 152            10/84 ➝ 08/89 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                    930.20 170            08/83 ➝ 08/84 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/83                               SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/83                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               01/84➝                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

  911 Convertible (964)
3.6 Carrera                                 M 64.01, M 64.02 184            07/89 ➝ 05/94 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/89                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 C                               01/90➝12/92                         SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB131085              13x1085

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                              01/90➝                               TB526                      78x20

  3.6 Carrera 4                              M 64.01 184            05/89 ➝ 05/94 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/89                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 C                               01/90➝12/92                         SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB131085              13x1085

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                              01/90➝                               TB526                      78x20

  911 Convertible (993)
3.6 Carrera                                 M 64.05, M 64.06, 200            07/94 ➝ 08/95 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                    M 64.07, M 64.08                              C                                                                       SVB131085              13x1085

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/94                               TB526                      78x20

                                                    M 64.21, M 64.22, 210            08/95 ➝ 09/97 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                    M 64.23, M 64.24                              C                                                                       SVB131085              13x1085

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

  3.6 Carrera 4                              M 64.05, M 64.07 200            07/94 ➝ 08/95 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131085              13x1085

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/94                               TB526                      78x20

                                                    M 64.21, M 64.23 210            08/95 ➝ 09/97 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131085              13x1085

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775
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...PORSCHE

  911 Convertible (996)
3.4 Carrera                                 M 96.01, M 96.04 221            02/98 ➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    235            05/01 ➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/05                       MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/05                      MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.4 Carrera 4                              235            05/01 ➝ 08/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/05                       MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/05                      MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    M 96.02, M 96.04 221            02/98 ➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.6 Carrera                                 M 96.03 235            10/01 ➝ 08/05 D                             08/04➝                               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.6 Turbo 4                                M 96.70 309            10/03 ➝ 08/05 D                                                                     MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  911 Convertible (997)
3.6 Carrera                                 M 96.05 239            04/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.6 Carrera 4                              M 96.05 239            04/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.6 Turbo                                   353            09/07 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2280R6             6PK2280

  3.8 Carrera 4S                           M 97.01 261            04/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.8 Carrera S                             M 97.01 261            04/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    280            08/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.8 Carrera S S4                        280            08/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  911 Targa
2.0 E                                          901.09, 901.11 103            09/68 ➝ 02/72 D                             ➝08/71                               SVB10710                10x710

  2.0 L                                          901.01, 901.05 96              11/64 ➝ 11/68 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                    110            08/67 ➝ 11/68 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

  2.0 S                                          901.02 118            07/66 ➝ 11/68 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                    901.10 125            07/66 ➝ 02/72 D                             ➝08/71                               SVB10710                10x710

  2.0 T                                          901.03, 901.13 81              06/67 ➝ 02/72 D                             ➝08/71                               SVB10710                10x710

  2.2 E                                          911.01, 911.04 114            09/69 ➝ 02/72 D                             09/70➝08/71                         SVB10710                10x710

  2.2 S                                          911.02 132            09/69 ➝ 02/72 D                             09/70➝08/71                         SVB10710                10x710

  2.2 T                                          92              01/70 ➝ 12/72 D                             09/70➝08/71                         SVB10710                10x710

  2.3                                             140            09/71 ➝ 08/73 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

  2.3 E                                          911.52, 911.62 121            08/71 ➝ 12/73 D                             ➝08/73                               SVB10710                10x710

  2.3 T                                          96              01/72 ➝ 12/73 D                             ➝08/73                               SVB10710                10x710

  2.7                                             110            09/73 ➝ 08/75 B                             01/74➝                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 B                             01/74➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 B                             01/74➝                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 D                             MAN, Eng Nr 6399202➝            SVB10710                10x710

                                                    121            09/75 ➝ 06/77 B                                                                     SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 B                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 01/76➝,                      SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 6393868                                                   
  2.7 S                                          911.42, 911.47, 911.93, 129            08/73 ➝ 01/76 B                             01/74➝                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                    911.98                              B                             01/74➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 B                             01/74➝                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

  2.7 SC Carrera RS                      911.83 154            08/72 ➝ 01/79 B                             01/74➝07/77                         SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 B                             01/74➝07/77                         SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 B                             01/74➝07/77                         SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                               08/73➝07/77                         SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 08/73➝07/77,                SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 6393869➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             MAN, 01/76➝07/77,                 SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 6399201                                                   
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...PORSCHE

...911 Targa
  3.0 SC Carrera                           930.03/13 132            07/77 ➝ 06/80 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 B                             ➝12/77                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 B                             ➝12/77                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               01/78➝                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 6393868          SVB10725                10x725

                                                    138            09/79 ➝ 06/80 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 6399201           SVB10725                10x725

                                                    147            09/75 ➝ 06/77 B                                                                     SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 B                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 D                             MAN, 01/76➝,                       SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 6399201                                                   
  3.3 Turbo                                   930.66 221            09/86 ➝ 11/90 C                               ➝07/89                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/89                               SVB10710                10x710

  911 Targa (993)
3.6 Carrera                                 M 64.21, M 64.22, 210            08/95 ➝ 09/97 B                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                    M 64.23, M 64.24                              C                                                                       SVB131085              13x1085

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

  924
2.0                                             XJ, XK 92              11/75 ➝ 08/89 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             Pulley Diam : 66, ➝12/80           SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/85                               TBK016                    
  2.0 Carrera GT                           M 31.50 154            06/80 ➝ 10/86 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             Pulley Diam : 66, ➝12/80           SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/85                               TBK016                    
  2.0 Turbo                                   M 31.01 125            11/78 ➝ 06/80 D                                                                     SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             Pulley Diam : 61                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             Pulley Diam : 66                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                    M 31.03 130            06/80 ➝ 10/86 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             Pulley Diam : 66, ➝12/80           SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/85                               TBK016                    
  2.5 S                                          M 44.07, M 44.08 110            09/85 ➝ 07/87 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB498                      110x15

                                                                                 H                                                               TB499                      117x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

                                                    M 44.09, M 44.10 118            08/87 ➝ 07/88 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB498                      110x15

                                                                                 H                                                               TB499                      117x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950
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...PORSCHE

  928
4.4                                             177            09/77 ➝ 08/82 C                               AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 8189378          SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               AUTO, Eng Nr 8189379➝           SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/81                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             01/82➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/81                               TB600                      219x25.4

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13975                13x975

  4.6 S                                          M 28.11, M 28.12 221            09/79 ➝ 07/83 C                               01/83➝                               SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 C                               AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 8189378          SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               AUTO, Eng Nr 8189379➝           SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/81                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             01/82➝                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/81                               TB600                      219x25.4

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13975                13x975

                                                    M 28.21, M 28.22 228            08/83 ➝ 07/86 C                                                                       SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 C                               AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 8189378          SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               AUTO, Eng Nr 8189379➝           SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/83                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             01/84➝12/84                         MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             01/85➝                               MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/84                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 P                              01/85➝                               SVB131000              13x1000

  4.7                                             200            08/84 ➝ 07/85 D                                                                     MVB860R6               6PK860

  4.9 S                                          M 28.45, M 28.46 212            09/85 ➝ 05/94 B                             08/86➝10/93                         SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               08/86➝10/93                         SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               08/86➝10/93                         SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 01/90➝10/93                MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝10/93                        MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 P                              08/86➝10/93                         SVB131000              13x1000

  4.9 S,S4                                     M 28.41, M 28.42 235            08/86 ➝ 07/91 B                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 01/90➝                       MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  5.0 GT                                        M 28.47 243            01/89 ➝ 07/91 B                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  5.0 S4 CAT                                 M 28.41, M 28.42 235            08/86 ➝ 07/91 B                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 01/90➝                       MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131000              13x1000

  5.4 GTS                                      M 28.49, M 28.50 257            08/91 ➝ 11/95 B                             ➝07/95                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝07/95                       MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝07/95                        MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/95                               SVB131000              13x1000

P
O

R
S

C
H

E

kW

660

501-664 apps 4_Proof  03/11/2009  14:46  Page 660



...PORSCHE

  944
2.5                                             M 44.02, M 44.04, 110            01/85 ➝ 07/87 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/85                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                    M 44.07, M 44.08                              D                             A/C(-), 01/86➝                       MVB715R6               6PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/85                      MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/86➝                      MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB498                      110x15

                                                                                 H                                                               TB499                      117x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

                                                    M 44.05, M 44.09, M 44.10 118            08/87 ➝ 12/90 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB715R6               6PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB498                      110x15

                                                                                 H                                                               TB499                      117x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

                                                    M 44.01, M 44.03, 120            06/81 ➝ 07/87 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/85                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                    M 44.05, M 44.06                              D                             A/C(-), 01/86➝                       MVB715R6               6PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/85                      MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/86➝                      MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB498                      110x15

                                                                                 H                                                               TB499                      117x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  2.5 S                                          M 44.40 140            08/86 ➝ 07/88 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB715R6               6PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB498                      110x15

                                                                                 H                                                               TB502                      119x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  2.5 Turbo                                   M 44.50, M 44.51 162            08/85 ➝ 07/88 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/85                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/86➝                       MVB715R6               6PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/85                      MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/86➝                      MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB498                      110x15

                                                                                 H                                                               TB499                      117x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

                                                    M 44.52 184            09/87 ➝ 07/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB715R6               6PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB498                      110x15

                                                                                 H                                                               TB499                      117x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  2.7                                             M 44.11, M 44.12 121            11/88 ➝ 08/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB715R6               6PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB498                      110x15

                                                                                 H                                                               TB499                      117x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  3.0 S2                                        M 44.41 155            12/88 ➝ 07/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB715R6               6PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB498                      110x15

                                                                                 H                                                               TB502                      119x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  944 Convertible
3.0 S2                                        M 44.41 155            12/88 ➝ 07/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB715R6               6PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB498                      110x15

                                                                                 H                                                               TB502                      119x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  968
3.0                                             M 44.43, M 44.44 176            06/91 ➝ 11/95 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/95                       MVB715R6               6PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/95                      MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 G                              ➝07/95                               TB498                      110x15

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/95                               TB502                      119x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/95                               SVB10950                10x950
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...PORSCHE

...968
  3.0 Turbo S                                224            03/93 ➝ 11/95 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/95                       MVB715R6               6PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/95                      MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 G                              ➝07/95                               TB498                      110x15

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/95                               TB502                      119x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/95                               SVB10950                10x950

  968 Convertible
3.0                                             M 44.43, M 44.44 176            06/91 ➝ 11/95 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/95                       MVB715R6               6PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/95                      MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 G                              ➝07/95                               TB498                      110x15

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/95                               TB502                      119x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/95                               SVB10950                10x950

  BOXSTER
2.7                                             M 96.25 176            11/04 ➝ D                             ➝08/06                               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  S 3.2                                          206            11/04 ➝ D                             ➝08/06                               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  BOXSTER (986)
2.5                                             M 96.20 150            09/96 ➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  2.7                                             M 96.22 162            08/99 ➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    M 96.23 168            07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  S 3,2                                          M 96.24 191            07/02 ➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  S 3.2                                          M 96.21 185            08/99 ➝ 07/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  CARRERA GT
5.7                                             M 80.01 450            07/03 ➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1270R5             5PK1270

  CAYMAN
2.7                                             180            07/06 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  S 3.4                                          217            11/05 ➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  
PROTON                   
GEN 2 (CM_)
1.6                                             S4PH 82              06/04 ➝ D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  IMPIAN
1.6                                             76              09/01 ➝ C                               PS                                      MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB786                      109x25

  PERSONA 300 (C9_M)
1.3                                             55              08/00 ➝ D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB588R4               4PK588

  313i                                           G 13 B 55              03/96 ➝ D                             ➝09/03                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/03                               MVB588R4               4PK588

  315 GLi/GLSi                             66              03/96 ➝ D                             ➝07/00                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/00                               MVB588R4               4PK588

  315 GLSi                                    G 15 B 64              09/96 ➝ D                             ➝07/00                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/00                               MVB588R4               4PK588

  316 GLXi                                    83              03/96 ➝ D                             ➝07/00                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00                               TB379                      117x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/00                       MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/00                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

  318 16V GTI                               4 G 93 99              03/96 ➝ D                             08/98➝                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       08/98➝                               TB380                      156x29

                                                                                 P                              08/98➝                               MVB1110R5             5PK1110
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...PROTON

  PERSONA 400 (C9_S)
413                                            55              01/94 ➝ D                             03/96➝12/02                         MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       03/96➝12/02                         TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                              03/96➝12/02                         MVB588R4               4PK588

  415 GLi/GLSi                             4 G 15 66              01/94 ➝ D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB588R4               4PK588

  416 GLXi                                    4 G 92 83              01/94 ➝ D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB379                      117x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/00                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

  418                                            85              05/96 ➝ D                             ➝07/00                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00                               TB381                      121x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/00                       MVB950R5               5PK950

  420 GLS D                                 48              05/96 ➝ D                             ➝01/02                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 G                              ➝01/02                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/02                               TB671                      158x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/02                               MVB640R4               4PK640

  420 TD                                       60              09/96 ➝ D                             ➝01/02                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 G                              ➝01/02                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/02                               TB671                      158x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/02                               MVB640R4               4PK640

  PERSONA 400 Hatchback (C9_C, C9_S)
413 GLSi                                    4 G 13 55              01/94 ➝ D                             03/96➝                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                       03/96➝                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                              03/96➝                               MVB588R4               4PK588

  415 GLi/GLSi                             4 G 15 66              01/94 ➝ D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB588R4               4PK588

  416 GLXi                                    4 G 92 83              01/94 ➝ D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB379                      117x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/00                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

  416 i                                          4 G 92 70              12/95 ➝ D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB379                      117x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 08/00➝09/05               MVB1148R5             5PK1148

  418 GLXi                                    85              05/96 ➝ D                             ➝07/00                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00                               TB381                      121x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/00                       MVB950R5               5PK950

  420 D                                         60              09/96 ➝ D                             ➝01/02                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 G                              ➝01/02                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/02                               TB671                      158x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/02                               MVB640R4               4PK640

  420 GLS D                                 48              05/96 ➝ D                             ➝01/02                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 G                              ➝01/02                               TB326                      65x12.7

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/02                               TB671                      158x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/02                               MVB640R4               4PK640

  SATRIA (C9_M)
1.3                                             55              08/00 ➝ D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB588R4               4PK588

  1.5                                             64              07/00 ➝ D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB588R4               4PK588

  1.8 GTi                                       4 G 93 103            08/00 ➝ D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB380                      156x29

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1110R5             5PK1110
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  WIRA
1.3                                             55              08/00 ➝ D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB588R4               4PK588

  1.5                                             64              08/00 ➝ D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB588R4               4PK588

  1.6                                             4 G 92 70              08/00 ➝ 02/02 D                                                                     MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB379                      117x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

  WIRA Hatchback
1.3                                             55              08/00 ➝ D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB588R4               4PK588

  1.5                                             64              08/00 ➝ D                                                                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB366                      92x22

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB588R4               4PK588

  
RENAULT                  
4 (112_)
0.8                                             20              01/81 ➝ 09/82 K                                                                      SVB10690                10x690

  0.8  (1123)                                 800, 800 705 19              10/62 ➝ 09/83 K                              06/63➝                               SVB10690                10x690

                                                    800 705, B1B 707 21              10/83 ➝ 10/88 D                             ➝08/86                               SVB10690                10x690

                                                    800 01 25              09/71 ➝ 12/88 K                              ➝08/86                               SVB10690                10x690

  1.0                                             31              12/85 ➝ 06/93 D                             09/86➝12/92                         SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 R                             09/86➝12/92                         SVB10665                10x665

  1.0  (112C)                                C1C 708 25              06/87 ➝ 06/93 D                             ➝12/92                               SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 R                             ➝12/92                               SVB10665                10x665

  1.1                                             32              06/86 ➝ 06/90 D                                                                     SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10665                10x665

                                                    33              02/78 ➝ 03/84 D                                                                     SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10665                10x665

  1.1  (1128, S128)                      688 712, C1E 714, C1E 719 25              06/78 ➝ 06/90 D                                                                     SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10665                10x665

  4 Box (R21_, R23_)
0.8                                             19              09/71 ➝ 08/82 D                                                                     SVB10690                10x690

  0.8  (2106)                                 800 01 25              09/66 ➝ 12/88 D                             ➝08/86                               SVB10690                10x690

  0.8  (2391)                                 800 705, B1B 707 21              04/83 ➝ 07/89 K                              ➝08/86                               SVB10690                10x690

  1.0                                             C1C 708 25              06/87 ➝ 12/93 D                             ➝12/92                               SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 R                             ➝12/92                               SVB10665                10x665

  1.1  (2370, 210B)                      688 711, 688 712, C1E 714, 25              10/76 ➝ 07/89 D                                                                     SVB10625                10x625

                                                    C1E 718, C1E 719                              R                                                                     SVB10665                10x665

  1.1  (239B)                                C1E 718, C1E 719 26              07/82 ➝ 05/89 D                                                                     SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10665                10x665

  5 (122_)
0.8  (1221, 1391)                       800 710 27              01/82 ➝ 12/84 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB10700                10x700

  0.8  (1221, 1391, 1220)             800 710 26              10/72 ➝ 08/84 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB10700                10x700

  1.0  (1222, 1392)                       689 710 32              01/72 ➝ 12/85 D                             ➝03/85                               SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/85                               SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/85                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 04/85➝                 SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/85➝                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             PS, 04/85➝                           SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                              04/85➝                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 R                             ➝03/85                               SVB10665                10x665
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  1.1  (1227, 1397)                      688 713, C1E 726 33              09/80➝ 12/85 D                             A/C(-), MS, 04/85➝                 SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/85➝                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 688713, ➝03/85               SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 688713, ➝03/85               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             PS, 04/85➝                           SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                              04/85➝                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 R                             ➝03/85                               SVB10665                10x665

  1.3  (1224, 1394)                       810 725 47              09/75➝ 09/84 D                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10665                10x665

  1.3  (1225)                                 810 726 31              09/76➝ 09/79 D                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10665                10x665

  1.3  (1225, 1395)                       810 719 33              06/79➝ 09/84 D                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10665                10x665

  1.3 Automatik (1225, 1395)       810 729 40              06/79➝ 09/84 D                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10665                10x665

  1.4  (1229, 1399)                       847 725, C2J 713 46              01/82➝ 12/85 D                             A/C(-), MS, 04/85➝                 SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 04/85➝                  SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 04/85➝                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             Eng. C2J713, ➝03/85               SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 R                             Eng. C2J713, PS, ➝03/85          SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 R                             MS, ➝03/85                          SVB10665                10x665

  1.4 Alpine A5 (1223)                  840 725 68              09/77➝ 09/81 D                                                                     SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10665                10x665

  1.4 Alpine Turbo (122B)             840 726, C6J 750 79              10/81➝ 01/85 D                             MS, 04/82➝                          SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 R                             MS, 04/82➝                          SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 R                             MS, 04/82➝                          SVB10700                10x700

  1.4 Automatik (1229, 1399)       847 712 43              06/82➝ 09/84 D                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 R                             AUTO                                  SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 R                             MAN                                   SVB10700                10x700

  5 Box (238_)
0.8  (2381)                                 800 710 26              10/72➝ 08/84 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB10700                10x700

  1.0  (2382)                                 689 710 32              01/72➝ 12/85 D                             10/72➝06/79                         SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 D                             10/72➝06/79                         SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 R                             10/72➝06/79                         SVB10665                10x665

  1.1                                             688 713, C1E 726 33              09/80➝ 12/85 D                             Eng. 688713, ➝03/85               SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 688713, ➝03/85               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 R                             ➝03/85                               SVB10665                10x665

  1.3  (2387)                                 810 726 32              03/76➝ 08/82 D                             07/76➝                               SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                 D                             07/76➝                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 R                             07/76➝                               SVB10665                10x665

  6 (118_)
0.8                                             25              10/69➝ 04/80 D                             ➝08/75                               SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/75                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 K                              ➝08/75                               SVB10675                10x675

  1.1                                             33              08/70➝ 04/87 D                             12/70➝02/81                         SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 R                             12/70➝02/81                         SVB10665                10x665

                                                    35              07/71➝ 04/80 D                                                                     SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10665                10x665

  9 (L42_)
1.1  (L421)                                 C1E 715, C1E 720 35              09/81➝ 05/87 C                               03/82➝06/86                         SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             Eng. C1E715, A/C(-),                SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                                                   03/82➝06/86                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. C1E715, A/C(+),                SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   03/82➝06/86                                                         

...RENAULT

...5 (122_)
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...RENAULT

...9 (L42_)
  1.2  (L42S)                                C1G 700, C1G 710 40              09/85➝ 12/88 C                               07/86➝                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 07/86➝                       SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/86➝                      SVB101175              10x1175

  1.4  (L422, L42C)                      C1J 715, C1J 792, C1J 796, 44              12/81➝ 12/88 C                               04/82➝                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                    C2J 730                              D                             A/C(-), 04/82➝                       SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/82➝                      SVB101175              10x1175

  1.4  (L423)                                 C2J 717, C2J 755 53              09/81➝ 12/85 C                               04/82➝                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 04/82➝                       SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/82➝                      SVB101175              10x1175

  1.4  (L423, L42R)                      C2J 720, C2J 766, C2J 767, 49              09/85➝ 12/88 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                    C2J 768                              D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB101175              10x1175

  1.4 Automatik (L423)                 C2J 718, C2J 757 50              09/81➝ 12/85 C                               04/82➝                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 04/82➝                       SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/82➝                      SVB101175              10x1175

  1.4 Turbo                                   C1J 760, C1J 764 85              12/86➝ 12/89 C                               ➝04/89                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/89                               SVB101200              10x1200

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/89                               SVB10800                10x800

  1.4 Turbo (L425)                        C1J 760, C1J 764 77              04/84➝ 12/86 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.6 D (L424)                              F8M 700, F8M 720, F8M 730 40              10/82➝ 12/88 D                             MS, 08/83➝                          MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             MS, 08/83➝                          MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS, 08/83➝                          MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             PS, 08/83➝                           MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 H                       02/88➝                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 H                       08/83➝01/88                         TB189                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        02/88➝                               TBK038                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/83➝01/88                         TBK047                    
  1.7  (L426)                                 F2N 700, F2N 704 59              09/84➝ 12/88 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/85                 MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/85➝06/86          MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/86                      MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F2N704, A/C(-), PS,            MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                                                   ➝06/86                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. F2N704, A/C(+), ➝06/86      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/86                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/86                               TBK051                    
  1.7  (L42E)                                 F3N 708 69              06/87➝ 12/88 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ ch. nr. 000176518       MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ch. nr. 000176518➝        MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    
  1.7  (L42N)                                F2N 708, F2N 710, F2N 798 65              10/86➝ 12/88 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ ch. nr. 000176518       MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ch. nr. 000176518➝        MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    
  1.7 (L42F)                                  F3N 718 54              10/86➝ 12/88 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ ch. nr. 000176518       MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ch. nr. 000176518➝        MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    
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...RENAULT

...9 (L42_)
  1.7 (L42L)                                  F2N 730 55              10/86➝ 12/88 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ ch. nr. 000176518       MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ch. nr. 000176518➝        MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    

  11 (B/C37_)
1.1  (B/C371)                             C1E 715, C1E 720 35              03/83➝ 06/86 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             Eng. C1E715, A/C(-)                 SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             Eng. C1E715, A/C(+)                 SVB101175              10x1175

  1.2  (B/C37S)                             C1G 700, C1G 710 40              10/84➝ 12/88 C                               07/86➝                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             Eng. C1G710, A/C(-), 07/86➝      SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             Eng. C1G710, A/C(+), 07/86➝     SVB101175              10x1175

  1.4  (B/C372, B/C37C)               C1J 715, C2J 730 44              03/83➝ 12/88 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB101175              10x1175

  1.4  (B/C373)                             C2J 718, C2J 757 50              03/83➝ 12/85 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB101175              10x1175

                                                    C2J 717, C2J 755 53              05/83➝ 12/85 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB101175              10x1175

  1.4  (B/C373, B/C37R)               C2J 720, C2J 766, C2J 767, 49              03/83➝ 12/88 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                    C2J 768                              D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB101175              10x1175

  1.4 Turbo (B/C375)                    C1J 760, C1J 764 77              04/84➝ 12/86 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    C1J 770, C1J 782 85              10/86➝ 12/88 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101200              10x1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/86                               SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.6 D (B/C374)                           F8M 700, F8M 720, F8M 730 40              08/83➝ 12/88 D                             Eng. F8M700, MS, 02/84➝         MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F8M700, MS, 02/84➝         MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F8M700, MS, 02/84➝         MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F8M700, PS, 02/84➝         MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 H                       02/84➝01/88                         TB189                      153x25.4

                                                                                 H                       02/88➝                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        02/84➝01/88                         TBK047                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F8M700, 02/88➝              TBK038                    
  1.7  (B/C376)                             F2N 700, F2N 704 59              10/83➝ 12/87 D                             Eng. F2N704, ➝06/86               MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F2N704, ➝06/86               MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/86                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/86                               TBK051                    
  1.7  (B/C37D)                             F2N 732, F2N 742 64              06/87➝ 12/88 D                                                                     MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    
  1.7  (B/C37E)                             F3N 708 69              06/87➝ 12/88 D                                                                     MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    
  1.7  (B/C37F)                             F3N 718 55              10/84➝ 12/88 D                             07/85➝                               MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             07/85➝                               MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 H                       07/85➝12/87                         TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/85➝12/87                         TBK051                    
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...RENAULT

...11 (B/C37_)
  1.7  (B/C37L)                             F2N 730 54              10/86➝ 12/88 D                                                                     MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    
  1.7  (B/C37N)                             F2N 708, F2N 710, F2N 798 65              10/86➝ 12/88 D                                                                     MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    

  11 Box (S37_)
1.1  (S371)                                C1E 715, C1E 720 35              03/83➝ 06/86 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             Eng. C1E715, A/C(-)                 SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             Eng. C1E715, A/C(+)                 SVB101175              10x1175

  1.2  (S37S)                                C1G 700, C1G 710 40              10/84➝ 12/88 C                               07/86➝                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             Eng. C1G710, A/C(-), 07/86➝      SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             Eng. C1G710, A/C(+), 07/86➝     SVB101175              10x1175

  1.4  (S372)                                C1J 715, C2J 730 44              03/83➝ 09/86 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB101175              10x1175

  1.4  (S373)                                C2J 768 50              03/83➝ 12/86 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB101175              10x1175

  1.6 D (S374)                              F8M 700, F8M 720, F8M 730 40              08/83➝ 12/88 D                             Eng. F8M700, MS, 02/84➝         MVB884R6               6PK884

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F8M700, MS, 02/84➝         MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F8M700, MS, 02/84➝         MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F8M700, PS, 02/84➝         MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 H                       02/84➝01/88                         TB189                      153x25.4

                                                                                 H                       02/88➝                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        02/84➝01/88                         TBK047                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F8M700, 02/88➝              TBK038                    

  18 (134_)
1.4  (1340)                                 847 720, 847 722 47              04/78➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB101300              10x1300

  1.6  (1341)                                 841 717, A2M 723 54              04/82➝ 07/86 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                    841 725, 841 726 58              04/78➝ 09/82 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

  1.6 TS (1342)                            A6M 725, A6M 726 71              05/82➝ 07/86 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

  1.6 Turbo (1345)                        807 727 80              10/80➝ 09/82 D                             07/81➝                               SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/81➝                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                    A5L 717, A5L 718 92              10/82➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

  1.6 Turbo Inj.                             A7L 752 82              09/82➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

  2.0  (1343)                                 J6R 716 77              05/82➝ 07/86 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 24261                     TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 24262➝                      TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 24261                     TBK015                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 24262➝                      TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10750                10x750
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...RENAULT

...18 (134_)
  2.1 Diesel                                   53              11/81➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  2.1 Diesel (1344)                       852 710, J8S 711 49              11/81➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  2.1 TD                                        65              11/81➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  2.2 i                                           76              06/84➝ 07/86 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK282                    

  18 Box
1.4                                             847 720, 847 722 47              05/79➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB101300              10x1300

  2.1 Diesel                                   852 710, J8S 711 49              11/81➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  18 Variable (135_)
1.4  (1350)                                 847 720, 847 722 47              05/79➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB101300              10x1300

  1.6                                             82              10/83➝ 09/86 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

  1.6  (1351)                                 841 717, A2M 723 54              01/82➝ 07/86 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                    841 725, 841 726 58              05/79➝ 09/82 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

  1.6  4x4                                     841 717, A2M 723 54              01/83➝ 07/86 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                    58              02/79➝ 06/81 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

  1.6 TS                                        A6M 725, A6M 726 71              05/82➝ 07/86 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

  1.6 Turbo                                   A5L 717, A5L 718 92              10/82➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

  1.6 Turbo (1355)                        807 727 80              09/82➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

  2.0  (1353)                                 J6R 716 77              10/81➝ 07/86 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 24261                     TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 24262➝                      TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 24261                     TBK015                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 24262➝                      TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10750                10x750
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...RENAULT

...18 Variable (135_)
  2.0  All-wheel Drive                    76              05/83➝ 12/86 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 24261                     TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 24262➝                      TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 24261                     TBK015                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 24262➝                      TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10750                10x750

  2.1 Diesel                                   53              05/79➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  2.1 Diesel (1354)                       852 710, J8S 711 49              11/80➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  19 I (B/C53_)
1.2                                             C1G 730 40              01/88➝ 12/92 C                               07/88➝                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             07/88➝                               SVB101140              10x1140

  1.4                                             E6J 700, E6J 701 59              01/88➝ 12/92 C                               07/88➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 07/88➝                  SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 07/88➝                 MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 07/88➝06/91          SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 H                       07/88➝                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                        07/88➝                               TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/88➝                       MVB775R3               3PK775

  1.4  (B/C532) CAT                      C3J 710 43              01/89➝ 04/92 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101140              10x1140

  1.4  (B/C53P)                             C2J 772 43              01/89➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101140              10x1140

  1.7  (B/C53B)                             F3N 740, F3N 741 54              09/88➝ 04/92 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.7  (B/C53C)                             F3N 742, F3N 743 66              09/88➝ 04/92 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8 16V (B/C53D)                      F7P 704 99              06/89➝ 04/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB423                      148x25.4

  1.9 D (B/C534, B/C53J)             F8Q 706, F8Q 742 47              09/88➝ 04/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK038                    

  19 I Box (S53_)
1.2                                             C1G 730 40              01/88➝ 12/92 C                               07/88➝                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             07/88➝                               SVB101140              10x1140

  1.4                                             59              01/88➝ 12/92 C                               07/88➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 07/88➝                  SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 07/88➝06/91          SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 07/88➝                 MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                       07/88➝                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                        07/88➝                               TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/88➝                       MVB775R3               3PK775
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...RENAULT

...19 I Box (S53_)
  1.9 D                                          F8Q 706, F8Q 742 48              01/88➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/88➝                 MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 07/88➝                  MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/88➝                      MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                       07/88➝                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        07/88➝                               TBK038                    

  19 I Cabriolet (D53_)
1.7                                             55              07/91➝ 04/92 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
                                                    F3N 742, F3N 743 70              07/91➝ 04/92 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8 16V (D53D)                         F7P 704 101            07/91➝ 04/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB423                      148x25.4

  19 I Chamade (L53_)
1.2                                             C1G 730 40              01/88➝ 12/92 C                               07/88➝                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             07/88➝                               SVB101140              10x1140

  1.4  (L532, L53P)                      C2J 772, C3J 710 43              07/88➝ 04/92 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101140              10x1140

  1.7  (L533)                                 F2N 720, F2N 721 68              09/88➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.7  (L53B)                                F3N 740, F3N 741 54              10/89➝ 04/92 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.7  (L53C)                                F3N 742, F3N 743 66              07/88➝ 04/92 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.7  (L53F)                                 F3N 746 79              08/88➝ 12/92 D                             A/C(-), MS, 06/89➝                 MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/89➝                  MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 06/89➝                 MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 06/89➝                 MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       06/89➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        06/89➝                               TBK017                    
  1.8 16V (L53D)                          F7P 704 99              10/89➝ 04/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB423                      148x25.4

  1.9 D (L534, L53J)                    F8Q 706, F8Q 742 47              10/89➝ 04/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK038                    
  1.9 TD (L53K)                            F8Q 740 68              09/90➝ 04/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK038                    
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...RENAULT

  19 II (B/C53_)
1.2                                             C1G 730 40              04/92➝ 12/95 C                               ➝09/94                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/94                               SVB101140              10x1140

  1.4                                             E6J 700, E7J 706 59              01/92➝ 12/95 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB775R3               3PK775

  1.4  (B/C532)                             C3J 710 43              04/92➝ 12/95 C                               ➝09/94                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/94                               SVB101140              10x1140

  1.4  (B/C535)                             E7J 742 55              01/92➝ 12/95 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB775R3               3PK775

  1.7  (B/C53B)                             F3N 740, F3N 741 54              04/92➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.7  (B/C53C)                             F3N 743 66              04/92➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8  (5/353A)                             F3P 706, F3P 760 66              04/92➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8  (5/353F, B/C538)                 F3P 682, F3P 765 79              05/94➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8  (B/C538)                             F3P 700 81              04/92➝ 05/94 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8  (B/C53Y)                             F3P 706, F3P 707, 65              04/92➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                    F3P 708, F3P 760                              D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8 16V (B/C53D)                      F7P 704 99              04/92➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB423                      148x25.4

  1.9 D (B/C53J)                           F8Q 742 47              04/92➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝01/94                  MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 01/94➝                  MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK038                    
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...RENAULT

...19 II (B/C53_)
  1.9 dT (B/C53T)                         F8Q 744 66              04/92➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK038                    

  19 II Box (S53_)
1.2                                             C1G 730 40              03/92➝ 12/95 C                               ➝09/94                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/94                               SVB101140              10x1140

  1.4                                             59              03/92➝ 12/95 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB775R3               3PK775

  1.9 D                                          F8Q 706, F8Q 742 48              03/92➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝01/94                  MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 01/94➝                  MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK038                    
  1.9 dT                                        F8Q 740 68              03/92➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK038                    

  19 II Cabriolet (D53_, 853_)
1.7  (D53C)                                F3N 742, F3N 743 66              04/92➝ 09/93 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8  (853A)                                F3P 706, F3P 760 66              09/93➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8  (D53V, 853F, D53C)            F3P 682, F3P 764, F3P 765 79              07/94➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8  (D53Y)                                F3P 704, F3P 705, 65              04/92➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                    F3P 706, F3P 707,                              D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                    F3P 708, F3P 760                              D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8 16V (D53D)                         F7P 704 99              04/92➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB423                      148x25.4
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...RENAULT

  19 II Chamade (L53_)
1.4  (532)                                   C3J 710 43              04/92➝ 12/95 C                               ➝09/94                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/94                               SVB101140              10x1140

  1.4  (L535)                                 E7J 742 55              11/93➝ 12/95 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB775R3               3PK775

  1.7  (L533)                                 F2N 720, F2N 721 68              01/93➝ 08/95 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.7  (L53B)                                F3N 740, F3N 741 54              04/92➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.7  (L53C)                                F3N 742, F3N 743 66              04/92➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8  (453A/F)                              F3P 706, F3P 760 66              04/92➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8  (L538)                                 F3P 700 81              04/92➝ 05/94 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8  (L53V, L538)                       F3P 682 79              05/94➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8  (L53Y)                                F3P 704, F3P 705, F3P 706, 65              04/92➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                    F3P 707, F3P 708, F3P 760                              D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8 16V (L53D)                          F7P 704 99              04/92➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB423                      148x25.4

  1.9 D (L53J)                              F8Q 742 47              04/92➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝01/94                  MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 01/94➝                  MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK038                    
  1.9 dT (L53T)                             F8Q 744 66              04/92➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK038                    
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...RENAULT

  21 (B48_)
(B48D)                                       C2J 770 51              09/89➝ 05/93 C                                                                       MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101175              10x1175

  1.7  (B48E)                                F3N 722, F3N 723 66              09/89➝ 06/94 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝06/93                 MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝06/93                 MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/93                 MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/93                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/93                               TBK017                    
  1.7  (B48F)                                 F3N 726 54              09/89➝ 10/92 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.9 D (B48H, B48I)                    F8Q 710 47              09/89➝ 10/93 D                             MS, ➝06/93                          MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝06/93                           MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/93                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/93                               TBK038                    
  2.0  (B48C)                                J7R 746, J7R 747 88              09/89➝ 12/93 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.0  (B48R/Y)                             J7R 740 99              02/90➝ 10/92 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.0  4x4 (B48R/Y)                      J7R 740 99              09/90➝ 10/92 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 D (B480)                              J8S 784 51              04/92➝ 06/94 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 D (B48V/B48O)                    J8S 600, J8S 740 53              09/89➝ 12/92 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 Turbo-D                               J8S 714, J8S 786, J8S 788 65              09/89➝ 06/94 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

 (B486, B488, B48V)                                                D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.2  (B48K)                                J7T 754, J7T 755 79              09/89➝ 06/94 C                               ➝06/93                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/93                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/93                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                        Pulley Diam : 60, ➝06/93           TBK282                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/93                               SVB12760                12x760
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...RENAULT

...21 (B48_)
  2.2  4x4 (B48K)                         J7T 754, J7T 755 79              07/90➝ 06/94 C                               ➝06/93                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/93                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/93                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                        Pulley Diam : 60, ➝06/93           TBK282                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/93                               SVB12760                12x760

  21 Box (S48_)
1.7                                             F2N 710 65              06/86➝ 04/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    
  1.9 D                                          47              06/86➝ 08/94 D                             MS, 07/89➝                          MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             PS, 07/89➝                           MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 H                       07/89➝                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        07/89➝                               TBK038                    
  2.1 D                                          J8S 704 49              06/86➝ 08/94 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  21 Estate (K48_)
1.7  (K/S481)                             F2N 712 55              06/86➝ 03/93 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    
  1.7  (K/S482)                             F2N 710 65              10/86➝ 12/88 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    
  1.7  (K48E)                                F3N 722, F3N 723 69              06/86➝ 12/89 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    
                                                    66              10/89➝ 12/93 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F3N722, A/C(-), MS            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F3N722, A/C(-), PS            MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F3N722, A/C(-), PS            MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F3N722, A/C(+), MS           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F3N722                          TBK017                    
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...RENAULT

...21 Estate (K48_)
  1.7  (K48F) CAT                         F3N 726 54              05/88➝ 06/93 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.7  (K48M)                               F2N 750 54              06/86➝ 12/89 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    
  1.7  (K48N)                                F2N 752 64              06/87➝ 04/89 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    
  1.9 D                                          47              03/86➝ 08/94 D                             MS, 07/89➝                          MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             PS, 07/89➝                           MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 H                       07/89➝                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        07/89➝                               TBK038                    
  2.0                                             86              07/89➝ 06/92 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    75              06/91➝ 05/93 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.0  (K483)                                J7R 750, J7R 751 85              06/86➝ 12/88 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.0  (K48C)                                J7R 746, J7R 747 88              03/86➝ 12/93 C                               08/86➝05/92                         MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             08/86➝05/92                         SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       08/86➝05/92                         TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        08/86➝05/92                         TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                              08/86➝05/92                         SVB12760                12x760

  2.0  (K48R)                                J7R 740 99              06/90➝ 02/94 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.0  4x4                                     J7R 746, J7R 747 88              03/89➝ 12/93 C                               07/89➝                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             07/89➝                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       07/89➝                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        07/89➝                               TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                              07/89➝                               SVB12760                12x760
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...RENAULT

...21 Estate (K48_)
  2.1 D (K/S486)                           J8S 704 48              10/86➝ 09/90 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 D (K/S48V, K/S48O)             J8S 600, J8S 740 53              08/89➝ 12/92 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 D (K480)                              J8S 784 51              02/92➝ 09/95 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 D 4x4 (K486)                       J8S 704 48              10/88➝ 05/92 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 Turbo-D                               J8S 714, J8S 786, J8S 788 65              10/86➝ 11/93 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

 (K48A, K48W, K487, K488)                                     D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.2  (K48K)                                J7T 754, J7T 755 79              06/86➝ 11/93 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                        Pulley Diam : 60                      TBK282                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.2  4x4 (K48K)                         J7T 754, J7T 755 79              06/86➝ 12/93 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                        Pulley Diam : 60                      TBK282                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  21 Saloon (L48_)
1.4  (L48D)                                C2J 770 51              06/88➝ 10/93 C                               ➝05/93                               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/93                               SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/93                               SVB101175              10x1175

  1.7  (L481)                                 F2N 712 55              03/86➝ 12/87 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK051                    
  1.7  (L482)                                 F2N 710 65              03/86➝ 03/93 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    
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...RENAULT

...21 Saloon (L48_)
  1.7  (L48E)                                 F3N 722, F3N 723 69              03/86➝ 02/94 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝06/93                 MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝06/93                 MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/93                 MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝06/93                         TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝06/93                         TBK017                    
                                                    66              09/89➝ 02/94 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝06/93                 MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝06/93                 MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/93                 MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/93                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/93                               TBK017                    
  1.7  (L48M, L48F)                      F2N 750, F3N 726 54              07/86➝ 02/94 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝06/93                 MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/93                  MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝06/93                 MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/93                 MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝06/93                         TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝06/93                         TBK017                    
  1.7  (L48N)                                F2N 752 64              06/87➝ 04/89 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    
  1.9 D (L48H, L48I)                     F8Q 710 47              08/89➝ 10/93 D                             MS, ➝06/93                          MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝06/93                           MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/93                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/93                               TBK038                    
  2.0                                             78              05/91➝ 10/93 C                               ➝08/92                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/92                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/92                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/92                               SVB12760                12x760

  2.0  (L483)                                 J7R 750, J7R 751 85              03/86➝ 12/88 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.0  (L489)                                 J6R 758, J6R 759, 75              03/86➝ 10/93 C                               04/88➝08/92                         MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                    J6R 792, J6R 793                              D                             04/88➝08/92                         SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       04/88➝08/92                         TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 P                              04/88➝08/92                         SVB12760                12x760

  2.0  (L48C)                                J7R 746, J7R 747 88              03/86➝ 12/93 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.0  (L48R)                                J7R 740 99              02/90➝ 06/94 C                               ➝05/93                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/93                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/93                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/93                               TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/93                               SVB12760                12x760
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...RENAULT

...21 Saloon (L48_)
  2.0  4x4 (L48R)                         J7R 740 99              12/89➝ 02/94 C                               ➝05/93                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/93                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/93                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/93                               TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/93                               SVB12760                12x760

  2.0 Turbo (L485)                        J7R 752 129            04/87➝ 03/90 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB420                      115x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.0 Turbo (L48L)                        J7R 756 119            02/90➝ 10/92 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB420                      115x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.0 Turbo 4x4                            J7R 752 129            08/89➝ 10/93 C                               ➝06/93                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/93                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/93                               TB420                      115x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/93                               SVB12760                12x760

  2.0 Turbo 4x4 (L48L)                 J7R 756 119            02/90➝ 10/92 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB420                      115x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 D (L480)                              J8S 784 51              10/92➝ 06/94 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 D (L486)                              J8S 704 48              03/86➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 D (L48V, L48O)                    J8S 600, J8S 740 53              05/89➝ 06/94 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 Turbo-D                               J8S 714, J8S 786, J8S 788 65              03/86➝ 06/94 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

 (L48A, L48W, L487, L488)                                      D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.2  (L48K)                                J7T 754, J7T 755 79              07/86➝ 02/94 C                               ➝06/93                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/93                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/93                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                        Pulley Diam : 60, ➝06/93           TBK282                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/93                               SVB12760                12x760

  2.2  4x4 (L48K)                          J7T 754, J7T 755 79              07/90➝ 02/94 C                               ➝06/93                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/93                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/93                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                        Pulley Diam : 60, ➝06/93           TBK282                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/93                               SVB12760                12x760
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...RENAULT

  25 (B29_)
2.0                                             J7R 722, J7R 723 88              03/87➝ 12/93 C                               ➝03/92                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 C                               ➝03/92, Eng Nr 112221➝         MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               Eng. J6R, ➝03/92,                   SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 112220                                                    
                                                                                 D                             ➝03/92                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/92                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/92                               TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝03/92                               SVB12760                12x760

  2.0  (B297)                                J6R 706, J6R 707, J6R 760, 74              04/84➝ 12/92 C                               ➝03/92                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                    J6R 762, J6R 763                              C                               ➝03/92, Eng Nr 112221➝         MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               Eng. J6R, ➝03/92,                   SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 112220                                                    
                                                                                 D                             ➝03/92                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/92                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/92                               TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝03/92                               SVB12760                12x760

  2.0 12V                                      J7R 720, J7R 721 103            06/88➝ 12/93 C                               ➝03/92                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/92                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/92                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/92                               TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝03/92                               SVB12760                12x760

  2.0 12V (B294)                          J7R 726 99              06/89➝ 12/92 C                               ➝03/92                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/92                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/92                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/92                               TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝03/92                               SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 Diesel (B296)                       J8S 706 46              04/84➝ 05/89 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    J8S 736 51              06/89➝ 12/92 C                               ➝03/92                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/92                               SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/92                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/92, incl. guide pulley          TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner, ➝03/92           TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝03/92                               SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 Turbo-D (B290, B29W)        J8S 708, J8S 738 63              04/84➝ 12/92 C                               ➝03/92                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/92                               SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/92                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/92, incl. guide pulley          TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner, ➝03/92           TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝03/92                               SVB12760                12x760

  2.2  (B29)                                  76              11/85➝ 03/89 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 57146                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr 57147➝                      MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                        Pulley Diam : 60                      TBK282                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.2  (B29B)                                J7T 708, J7T 732, J7T 733 79              09/86➝ 12/92 C                               ➝03/92, ➝ Eng Nr 57146          SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 C                               ➝03/92, Eng Nr 57147➝           MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/92                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/92                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                        Pulley Diam : 60, ➝03/92           TBK282                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝03/92                               SVB12760                12x760
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...RENAULT

...25 (B29_)
  2.2  (B29E)                                J7T 706, J7T 707, J7T 714, 89              04/84➝ 12/89 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 57146                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                    J7T 715                              C                               Eng Nr 57147➝                      MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                        Pulley Diam : 60                      TBK282                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    J7T 730, J7T 731 91              04/84➝ 12/89 C                               ➝ Eng Nr 57146                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 C                               Eng Nr 57147➝                      MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                        Pulley Diam : 60                      TBK282                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.5 V6 Turbo (B29G)                  Z7U 700 151            01/90➝ 12/92 P                              A/C(-), ➝03/92                       SVB13925                13x925

  2.7 V6 Injection (B298)              Z7V 708, Z7V 709, Z7V 711 104            04/84➝ 08/89 C                               ➝05/88                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/88                               MVB1330R5             5PK1330

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/88                               SVB12760                12x760

  2.8 V6 (B293)                            Z7W 700 115            06/87➝ 02/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  MVB1330R5             5PK1330

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13725                13x725

  2.8 V6 Injection (B29A)             Z7W 702 100            06/86➝ 02/88 C                               02/87➝                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+), 02/87➝                       MVB1330R5             5PK1330

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 02/87➝                      SVB13725                13x725

  2.8 V6 Injection (B29F)              Z7W 706, Z7W 707, Z7W 709 110            06/87➝ 12/92 C                               ➝03/92                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Eng. Z7W.702, Cat(+), ➝12/89     MVB1330R5             5PK1330

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝03/92                      SVB13725                13x725

  AVANTIME (DE0_)
2.0 16V Turbo (DE0U, DE0V)     F4R 760, F4R 761 120            11/01➝ 05/03 D                                                                     MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.2 dCi (DE01)                           G9T 712 110            05/02➝ 05/03 D                                                                     MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  3.0 V6 (DE04, DE0T)                  L7X 720, L7X 721 152            09/01➝ 05/03 D                                                                     MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  CLIO Grandtour (KR0/1_)
1.5 dCi (KR0F)                           K9K 766 63              02/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
  1.5 dCi (KR0G)                          K9K 768 50              02/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
  1.5 dCi (KR0H)                          K9K 764 78              02/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
  1.5 dCi (KR1C, KR1N)               76              02/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    

  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_)
1.1                                             C1E 700 34              01/91➝ 09/98 D                             ➝05/94                               SVB101140              10x1140

  1.2  (5/357Y, 5/357K)                D7F 730 43              01/96➝ 09/98 C                               05/96➝02/98                         MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             05/96➝02/98                         MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                                                 H                       05/96➝02/98                         TB482                      87x17

                                                                                 Z                        05/96➝02/98                         TBK092                    
                                                                                 P                              05/96➝02/98                         MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                    40              01/96➝ 09/98 C                               05/96➝02/98                         MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             05/96➝02/98                         MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                                                 H                       05/96➝02/98                         TB482                      87x17

                                                                                 Z                        05/96➝02/98                         TBK092                    
                                                                                 P                              05/96➝02/98                         MVB875R5               5PK875
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...RENAULT

...CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_)
  1.2  (B/C/S572)                          E5F 710 44              05/90➝ 03/96 C                               MS                                     MVB1070R4             4PK1070

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/91                  MVB705R3               3PK705

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R4             4PK1215

  1.2  (B/C/S577)                          C3G 720 40              01/96➝ 12/96 D                             ➝04/96                               SVB101140              10x1140

  1.2  (B/C/S57A, B/C57S,           E7F 700, E7F 708, E7F 750 43              05/90➝ 09/98 C                               Eng. E7F708, MS, ➝02/98          MVB1070R4             4PK1070

  5/357F, 5/357J, 5/357L,                                         D                             A/C(-), ➝02/98                       SVB10690                10x690

  5/357R)                                                                  D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/91                  MVB705R3               3PK705

                                                                                 D                             Eng. E7F708, A/C(+), ➝02/98      MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. E7F750, ➝02/98               TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝02/98                       MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 06/94➝02/98                MVB775R3               3PK775

                                                                                 P                              Eng. E7F708, A/C(+), ➝02/98      MVB1215R4             4PK1215

  1.2  (B/C57R)                             E7F 706 40              01/91➝ 01/96 C                               MS                                     MVB1070R4             4PK1070

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/91                  MVB705R3               3PK705

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R4             4PK1215

  1.4                                             E7J 710, E7J 711 59              01/91➝ 09/98 C                               MS, ➝04/96                          MVB1070R4             4PK1070

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/96                  SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/91                  MVB705R3               3PK705

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/96                 MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/96                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/96                               TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/96                       MVB775R3               3PK775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/96                       MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/96                      MVB1215R4             4PK1215

  1.4  (B/C57T, B/C57Y)                E7J 718, E7J 719, E7J 754 58              01/91➝ 09/98 C                               Eng. E6J760, MS, ➝02/98          MVB1070R4             4PK1070

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/98                       SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/91                  MVB705R3               3PK705

                                                                                 D                             Eng. E6J760, A/C(+), ➝02/98      MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. E6J760, ➝02/98               TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/96                       MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 P                              Eng. E6J760, A/C(-), ➝02/98      MVB775R3               3PK775

                                                                                 P                              Eng. E6J760, A/C(+), ➝02/98      MVB1215R4             4PK1215

  1.4  (B57J, C57J)                       E7J 756, E7J 757 55              01/91➝ 09/98 C                               MS, ➝04/96                          MVB1070R4             4PK1070

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/96                  SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/91                  MVB705R3               3PK705

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/96                 MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 D                             Eng. E7J780, 03/98➝               MVB1035R3             3PK1035

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/96                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 H                       03/98➝                               TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/96                               TBK002                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. E7J780, 03/98➝               TBK096                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/96                       MVB775R3               3PK775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/96                       MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 03/98➝                       MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/96                      MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 P                              Eng. E7J780, A/C(+), 03/98➝      MVB1238R4             4PK1238
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...RENAULT

...CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_)
  1.7  (B/C574)                             F2N 770 68              01/91➝ 12/93 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/92                 MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/92                  MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/92                      MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/92                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/92                               TBK017                    
  1.8                                             F3P 710 70              01/91➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝02/98                 MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝02/98                  MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/92                      MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/93➝02/98               MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK017                    
                                                    66              08/90➝ 04/96 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/92                      MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/93➝                      MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8  (B/C578)                             F3P 754, F3P 755 66              08/94➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝02/98                 MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝02/98                  MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/98                      MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK017                    
  1.8  (B/C57C, B/C57U)               F3P 710, F3P 714 65              01/91➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝02/98                 MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝02/98                  MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/92                      MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/93➝02/98               MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK017                    
  1.8 16V (C57D)                          F7P 722 99              01/91➝ 03/96 D                                                                     MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB423                      148x25.4

  1.8 Rsi (B/C579)                        F3P 712 80              01/93➝ 08/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8 Rsi (B/C57H)                       F3P 758 79              08/95➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝02/98                 MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝02/98                  MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/98                      MVB1165R6             6PK1165

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK017                    
  1.9  D (B/C/S576, B/C/S57L)     F8Q 730, F8Q 732 47              01/91➝ 09/98 D                             ➝04/94                               MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             04/94➝02/98                         MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/96                               TB292                      151x25.4

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝02/98                         TB735                      151x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/96                               TBK097                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝02/98                         TBK280                    
  Williams (B/C57M)                    F7R 700 108            01/94➝ 09/98 D                             ➝04/96                               MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/96                               TB423                      148x25.4

  CLIO I Box (S57_)
1.1                                             34              01/91➝ 09/98 D                             ➝05/95                               SVB101140              10x1140

  1.2                                             E7F 750 44              01/91➝ 09/98 C                               MS, ➝02/98                          MVB1070R4             4PK1070

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/98                       SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/91                  MVB705R3               3PK705

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/98                      MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝02/98                       MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 06/94➝02/98                MVB775R3               3PK775

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/98                      MVB1215R4             4PK1215
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...RENAULT

...CLIO I Box (S57_)
    ...1.2                                          E7F 706 40              01/91➝ 09/98 C                               MS, ➝02/98                          MVB1070R4             4PK1070

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝02/98                  SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/91                  MVB705R3               3PK705

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝02/98                 MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝02/98                       MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝02/98                      MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                    40              06/94➝ 02/98 D                                                                     SVB101140              10x1140

  1.9  D                                         F8Q 730, F8Q 732 48              01/91➝ 09/98 D                             ➝04/94                               MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             04/94➝02/98                         MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB292                      151x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK097                    

  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_)
1.2  (B/CB0F, B/CB0A, B/CB10, D7F 710, D7F 720, D7F 726 43              09/98➝ C                               Eng. D7F726, MS, ➝04/00         MVB906R5               5PK906

  B/CB1K, B/CB2D, B/CB2H)                                      C                               Eng. D7F726, MS, 04/00➝         MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 C                               Eng. D7F726, PS, ➝04/00          MVB1515R5             5PK1515

                                                                                 C                               Eng. D7F726, PS, 04/00➝          MVB1540R4             4PK1540

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/04➝                      MVB753R3               3PK753

                                                                                 D                             Eng. D7F726, ➝04/00               MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                                                 D                             Eng. D7F726, 04/00➝               MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                                                               TB482                      87x17

                                                                                 H                       05/00➝                               TB712                      95x23.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/00➝                               TBK315                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. D7F726                          TBK092                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. D7F726, ➝04/00               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              Eng. D7F726, 04/00➝               MVB905R4               4PK905

  1.2 16V (B/CB05)                       D4F 712, D4F 714 55              06/01➝ C                               Eng. D4F712, PS                     MVB1540R4             4PK1540

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB753R3               3PK753

                                                                                 D                             Eng. D4F712                          MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                                                               TB712                      95x23.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. D4F712                          TBK315                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. D4F712                          MVB905R4               4PK905

  1.4  (B/CB0C)                             E7J 780 55              09/98➝ 05/05 D                             ➝01/00                               MVB1035R3             3PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/01                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/01                      MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/01                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK096                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝01/00                       MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝01/00                      MVB1238R4             4PK1238

  1.4 16V (B/CB0L)                       K4J 712, K4J 713 70              10/99➝ 08/00 D                             A/C(-), 02/00➝                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 H                       02/00➝                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        02/00➝                               TBK267                    
  1.4 16V (B/CB0P)                      K4J 700, K4J 712, K4J 713 72              08/00➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/04➝                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/01➝08/04               MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.5 dCi                                       K9K 712 74              01/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/05➝                      MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
  1.5 dCi (B/CB07)                        K9K 700, K9K 704 48              06/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/04➝                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03                               TBK273                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝                               TBK301                    
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...RENAULT

...CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_)
  1.5 dCi (B/CB08)                        K9K 702 60              06/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/05➝                      MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03                               TBK273                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝                               TBK301                    
  1.6  (B/CB0D)                            K7M 744, K7M 745 66              09/98➝ 05/05 D                             ➝01/00                               MVB1035R3             3PK1035

                                                                                 D                             Eng. K7M746, A/C(-), ➝05/01     MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             Eng. K7M746, A/C(+), ➝05/01     MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK096                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝01/00                       MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝01/00                      MVB1238R4             4PK1238

  1.6 16V (CB0T, CB0H)               K4M 708, K4M 748 79              09/98➝ D                             A/C(+), 04/04➝                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/01➝04/02               MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             Eng. K4M740, A/C(-), 03/99➝     MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             Eng. K4M740, A/C(+), 03/99➝     MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                       03/99➝                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. K4M740, 03/99➝              TBK267                    
  1.9 D (B/CB0E)                          F8Q 630 47              09/98➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝05/01                 MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/01                  MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/01                      MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB735                      151x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK280                    
  1.9 dTi (B/CB0U)                        F9Q 780 59              02/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB654                      153x26

  2.0 16V Sport                            F4R 738 132            01/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB644                      128x27

  2.0 16V Sport (CB0M)               F4R 730 124            02/00➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB644                      128x27

  3.0 V6 Sport (CB1A)                  L7X 760 166            11/00➝ 12/02 D                             06/01➝                               MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                       06/01➝                               TB727                      259x32

  3.0 V6 Sport (CB1H, CB2S)       L7X 762 187            12/02➝ D                             ➝06/04                               MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 D                             05/04➝                               MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_)
1.1  (SB0A)                                D7F 720, D7F 722 43              09/98➝ C                               Eng. D7F726, MS, 04/00➝         MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 C                               Eng. D7F726, PS, 04/00➝          MVB1540R4             4PK1540

                                                                                 C                               MS, ➝04/00                          MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/00                               MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                                                 D                             Eng. D7F726, 04/00➝               MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                                                               TB482                      87x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK092                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/00                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/00                      MVB1515R5             5PK1515

                                                                                 P                              Eng. D7F726, 04/00➝               MVB905R4               4PK905
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...RENAULT

...CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_)
  1.5 dCi                                       K9K 700, K9K 704 48              06/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03                               TBK273                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝                               TBK301                    
                                                    60              11/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/04➝                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    59              06/01➝ 10/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03                               TBK273                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝                               TBK301                    
  1.9 D (SB0E)                              F8Q 630 47              09/98➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/03                 MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/03                  MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB735                      151x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03                               TBK280                    
  1.9 DTi                                       59              02/00➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB654                      153x26

  CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1)
1.2 16V                                      D4F 740 55              06/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB880R7               7PK880

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R7             7PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB712                      95x23.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK315                    
                                                    D4F 764 57              06/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB880R7               7PK880

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R7             7PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB712                      95x23.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK315                    
  1.2 16V (C/BR1J, C/BR1Q)        48              06/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB880R7               7PK880

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R7             7PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB712                      95x23.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK315                    
  1.4 16V                                      K4J 780 72              06/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/06                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.5 dCi                                       K9K 766 63              06/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    K9K 764 78              06/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    76              06/05➝ D                             08/06➝10/07                         MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                       08/06➝10/07                         TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        08/06➝10/07                         TBK301                    
                                                    47              06/05➝ D                             ➝09/05                               MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/07                      MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/07                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/07                               TBK301                    
  1.5 dCi (C/BR1G)                       K9K 768 50              06/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
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...RENAULT

...CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1)
  1.6 16V                                      K4M 804 65              06/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                    K4M 800, K4M 801 82              06/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/06                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/07                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/07                               TB636                      132x27

  2.0 16V                                      102            09/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

  2.0 16V Sport                            F4R 830 145            02/06➝ H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  ESPACE I (J11_)
2.0  (J/S112)                             J6R 234, J6R 236 80              07/84➝ 12/90 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

                                                    J6R 734 74              01/88➝ 12/90 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  2.0 i (J116)                                J7R 760 87              01/89➝ 12/90 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  2.0 i Quadra (J116)                    J7R 760 87              03/88➝ 12/92 C                               ➝12/90                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/90                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/90                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/90                               TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/90                               SVB13825                13x825

  2.1 TD (J/S115)                         J8S 240, J8S 774 65              10/84➝ 12/90 D                             Eng. J8S240                          SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. J8S240,                         TBK123                    
                                                                                                                   incl. guide pulley                                                      
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. J8S240, Manu Tensioner      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. J8S240                          SVB13825                13x825

  2.2  (J117)                                 J7T 770 79              07/86➝ 12/90 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK282                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  2.2  Quadra (J117)                     J7T 770 79              01/88➝ 12/90 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK282                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  ESPACE II (J/S63_)
2.0  (J636)                                 J7R 768 76              01/91➝ 10/96 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 TD (J633, J634,                  J8S 610, J8S 772, 65              01/91➝ 10/96 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

  J/S635, J/S63D)                        J8S 776, J8S 778                              D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 TD (J63E)                            J8S 612 66              11/94➝ 10/96 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760
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...RENAULT

...ESPACE II (J/S63_)
  2.2  (J/S637, J63G)                   J7T 772, J7T 773, J7T 776 79              01/91➝ 10/96 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             Eng. J7T772                          SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 P                              Eng. J7T772                          SVB12760                12x760

  2.2  4x4 (J/S637, J63G)            J7T 772, J7T 773 79              03/91➝ 12/96 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             Eng. J7T772                          SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 P                              Eng. J7T772                          SVB12760                12x760

  2.8 V6 (J638, J63J)                   Z7W 712, Z7W 713, Z7W 717 110            01/91➝ 10/96 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB13725                13x725

  ESPACE III (JE0_)
1.9 dTi (JE0M)                           F9Q 722 72              02/99➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/01                       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/01                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/01➝08/01               MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/00                               TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 H                       10/00➝08/01                         TB654                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/00, check kit comp.           TBK099                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/00, check kit comp.           TBK114                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝08/01                         TBK323                    
  2.0                                             F4R 700, F4R 701 102            09/01➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB644                      128x27

  2.0  (JE0A)                                 F3R 728, F3R 729, F3R 742, 84              11/96➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/00                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                    F3R 768, F3R 769                              D                             A/C(+), ➝01/00                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/00                               TB431                      127x19

  2.0 16V  (JE0N, JE0L, JE02)      F4R 700, F4R 701 103            10/98➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB644                      128x27

  2.2 12V TD (JE0E, JE0H, JE0P) G8T 714, G8T 716 83              11/96➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/00                       MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/00                      MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/00                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/00                               TBK090                    
  2.2 D                                          84              11/97➝ 01/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK090                    
  2.2 dCi (JE0K, JE0S)                 G9T 710 95              10/00➝ 10/02 D                                                                     MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  3.0  (JE0D)                                Z7X 775 123            11/96➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1375R5             5PK1375

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB650R5               5PK650

  3.0 V6 24V (JE0G, JE0R)           L7X 727 140            10/98➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  ESPACE IV (JK0/1_)
1.9 dCi                                       F9Q 820 85              04/03➝ 02/05 D                                                                     MVB1785R7             7PK1785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK275                    
  1.9 dCi (JK0U, JK0G)                 F9Q 680, F9Q 820, F9Q 826 88              11/02➝ D                                                                     MVB1785R7             7PK1785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F9Q820                          TBK275                    
  2.0                                             125            04/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1785R7             7PK1785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

                                                    98              11/02➝ 02/05 D                                                                     MVB1785R7             7PK1785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0  (JK0KA6)                            F4R 790, F4R 791 100            11/02➝ D                                                                     MVB1785R7             7PK1785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 dCi                                       M9R 740 110            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                    M9R 760 127            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                    96              01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1969R7             7PK1969

  2.0 Turbo (JK0BA6, JK0BC6,    F4R 794, F4R 795, F4R 797 120            11/02➝ D                             ➝02/05                               MVB1785R7             7PK1785

  JK0BAB, JK0BCB)                                                   H                       ➝02/05                               TB652                      126x27
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...RENAULT

...ESPACE IV (JK0/1_)
  2.2 dCi                                       102            02/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1775R7             7PK1775

  2.2 dCi (JK0HA6, JK0HC6,        G9T 742, G9T 743 110            11/02➝ D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1775R7             7PK1775

  JK0HAB, JK0HCB)                                                  H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

  3.0 dCi                                       133            01/06➝ H                                                               TB750                      116x25

  3.0 dCi (JK0JAB, JK0JCB)         P9X 701 130            11/02➝ D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB750                      116x25

  3.5 V6 (JK0FAB, JK0FCB)          V4Y 711 177            11/02➝ C                                                                       MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R6             6PK1100

  FUEGO (136_)
1.4 TL/GTL                                 847 720 47              02/80➝ 10/85 D                                                                     SVB101300              10x1300

  1.6 TS/GTS (1362)                     843 723, 843 724, 71              10/80➝ 10/85 C                                                                       SVB13850                13x850

                                                    A6M 725, A6M 726                              D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

  1.6 Turbo  (1365)                       A5L 750 97              08/83➝ 10/85 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 TX/GTX (1363)                     829 710, J6R 710, J6R 712, 81              10/80➝ 10/85 C                               10/81➝                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                    J6R 713, J6R 715, J6R 726                              D                             10/81➝                               SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 H                       10/81➝                               TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        10/81➝                               TBK015                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/81➝                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/81➝                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 TD                                        J8S 712 65              08/82➝ 10/85 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  GRAND SCENIC (JM0/1_)
1.5 dCi                                       K9K 728, K9K 729 74              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/05➝                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
  1.6                                             K4M 761, K4M 782 83              04/04➝ D                             06/06➝                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. K4M788, 06/06➝              TBK267                    
  1.9 dCi                                       F9Q 812 88              04/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
                                                    81              05/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
                                                    96              05/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
  2.0                                             F4R 770, F4R 771 99              04/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

                                                    F4R 776 120            04/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  KANGOO
1.9 RXED                                   48              09/99➝ 06/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 H                                                               TB735                      151x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK097                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK280                    
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...RENAULT

  KANGOO (KC0/1_)
1.2  (KC0A, KC0K, KC0F, KC01) D7F 710, D7F 720, D7F 722, 43              03/98➝ C                               Eng. D4D700, MS, 04/00➝09/07  MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                    D7F 726, D7F 744, D7F 746                              C                               Eng. D4D700, PS, 04/00➝09/07   MVB1540R4             4PK1540

                                                                                 C                               MS, ➝04/00                          MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝04/00                           MVB1515R5             5PK1515

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/00                               MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                                                 D                             Eng. D4D700, 07/98➝09/07       MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB482                      87x17

                                                                                 H                       07/03➝09/07                         TB712                      95x23.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/03                               TBK092                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. D4D700, 07/03➝09/07       TBK315                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝04/00                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 P                              Eng. D4D720, 07/98➝09/07       MVB905R4               4PK905

  1.2 16V (KC03, KC05,               D4F 712, D4F 714, D4F 716 55              06/01➝ C                               ➝09/07                               MVB925R4               4PK925

  KC06, KC0T, KC0W)                                                C                               PS, ➝09/07                           MVB1540R4             4PK1540

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/07                               MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/07                               TB712                      95x23.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/07                               TBK315                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/07                               MVB905R4               4PK905

  1.4  (KC0C,                                E7J 634, E7J 635, E7J 780, 55              03/98➝ D                             A/C(-), 07/98➝09/07                MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  KC0H, KC0B, KC0M)                  K7J 700, K7J 701                              D                             A/C(+), 07/98➝06/01               MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/99➝09/07               MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. E7J780, ➝06/01               MVB1035R3             3PK1035

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/07                               TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/07                               TBK096                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝06/01                       MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 P                              Eng. E7J780, A/C(+), ➝06/01      MVB1238R4             4PK1238

  1.5 dCi                                       42              07/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03                               TBK273                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝                               TBK301                    
  1.5 dCi (KC07)                           K9K 700, K9K 704 48              12/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03                               TBK273                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝                               TBK301                    
  1.5 dCi (KC08, KC09)                 K9K 702, K9K 710 60              07/02➝ D                             A/C(-), 07/03➝                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/03➝                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       07/03➝                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        07/03➝08/03                         TBK273                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝                               TBK301                    
  1.6 16V                                      K4M 750, K4M 752, K4M 753 70              06/01➝ D                             Eng. K4M730, A/C(-)                MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             Eng. K4M730, A/C(+)                MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. K4M730                         TBK267                    
  1.6 16V 4x4                               K4M 750, K4M 752, K4M 753 70              10/01➝ D                             Eng. K4M750, A/C(-)                MVB1110R5             5PK1110

 (KC0P, KC0S, KC0L)                                                D                             Eng. K4M750, A/C(+)                MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. K4M750                         TBK267                    
  1.6 16V bivalent                         60              06/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.9 dCi 4x4                                62              10/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/07                       MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/07                      MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/07                               TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/07, check kit comp.           TBK099                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/07, check kit comp.           TBK114                    
  1.9 dCi 4x4 (KC0V)                    F9Q 782, F9Q 790 59              10/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/03                       MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/03                      MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB654                      153x26
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...RENAULT

...KANGOO (KC0/1_)
  1.9 dTi (KC0U)                           F9Q 780 59              02/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/07                       MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/07                      MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB654                      153x26

                                                                                 H                       07/03➝09/07                         TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        07/03➝09/07, check kit comp.    TBK099                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/03➝09/07, check kit comp.    TBK114                    
  D 55 1.9 (KC0D)                        F8Q 662 40              03/98➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/03                 MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/03                  MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB735                      151x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03                               TBK280                    
  D 65 1.9 (KC0E,                        F8Q 630, F8Q 632 47              03/98➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/03                 MVB890R6               6PK890

  KC02, KC0J, KC0N)                                                D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/03                  MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB735                      151x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03                               TBK280                    

  KANGOO Express (FC0/1_)
1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F)              D7F 710, D7F 720, D7F 722, 43              03/98➝ C                               Eng. D4D720, MS, 04/00➝06/08  MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                    D7F 726, D7F 744, D7F 746                              C                               Eng. D4D720, PS, 04/00➝06/08   MVB1540R4             4PK1540

                                                                                 C                               Eng. D7D700, MS, ➝04/00         MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 C                               Eng. D7F726, PS, ➝04/00          MVB1515R5             5PK1515

                                                                                 D                             Eng. D4D720, 04/00➝06/08       MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 D                             Eng. D7D700, ➝04/00              MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB482                      87x17

                                                                                 H                       07/03➝06/08                         TB712                      95x23.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/03                               TBK092                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. D4D720, 07/03➝06/08       TBK315                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. D4D720, 04/00➝06/08       MVB905R4               4PK905

                                                                                 P                              Eng. D7F726, ➝04/00               MVB875R5               5PK875

  1.2 16V (FC05)                          D4F 712, D4F 714 55              10/01➝ C                               Eng. D4F730, ➝06/08               MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             Eng. D4F730, A/C(-), MS,           MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                                                   ➝06/08                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. D4F730, A/C(+), PS,           MVB1540R4             4PK1540

                                                                                                                   ➝06/08                                                                
                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB712                      95x23.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. D4F730, ➝06/08               TBK315                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. D4F712, ➝06/08               MVB905R4               4PK905

  1.4 (FC0C, FC0B, FC0H, FC0M)  E7J 634, E7J 635, 55              03/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/08                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                    E7J 780, K7J 701                              D                             A/C(+), ➝06/08                      MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/98➝07/01               MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             Eng. E7J780, ➝06/01               MVB1035R3             3PK1035

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08                               TBK096                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝06/01                       MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 P                              Eng. E7J780, A/C(+), ➝06/01      MVB1238R4             4PK1238

  1.5 dCi                                       42              12/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03                               TBK273                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝                               TBK301                    
  1.5 dCi (FC07)                           K9K 700 48              12/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03                               TBK273                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝                               TBK301                    
  1.5 dCi (FC08, FC09)                  K9K 702, K9K 710 60              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03                               TBK273                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝                               TBK301                    
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...RENAULT

...KANGOO Express (FC0/1_)
  1.6 16V                                      K4M 752 70              10/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.6 16V 4x4 (FC0L,                   K4M 750, K4M 752, K4M 753 70              10/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  FC0P, FC0S)                                                            D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.9 dCi                                       62              07/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/08                       MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/08                      MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08, check kit comp.           TBK099                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08, check kit comp.           TBK114                    
  1.9 dCi 4x4                                62              07/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/08                       MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/08                      MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08, check kit comp.           TBK099                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08, check kit comp.           TBK114                    
  1.9 dCi 4x4 (FC0V)                    F9Q 782, F9Q 790 59              10/01➝ D                             Eng. F9Q790, A/C(-), ➝06/08      MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F9Q790, A/C(+), ➝06/08      MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F9Q790, ➝06/08,              TBK099                    
                                                                                                                   check kit comp.                                                       
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F9Q790, ➝06/08,              TBK114                    
                                                                                                                   check kit comp.                                                       
  1.9 dTi (FC0U)                           F9Q 780, F9Q 782 59              02/00➝ D                             Eng. F9Q782, A/C(-), ➝06/03      MVB1130R6             6PK1130

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F9Q782, A/C(+), ➝06/03      MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB654                      153x26

  D 55 1.9 (FC0D)                         F8Q 662 40              03/98➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/03                 MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/03                  MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB735                      151x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03                               TBK280                    
  D 65 1.9 (FC0E, FC02,               F8Q 630, F8Q 632 47              03/98➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/02                 MVB890R6               6PK890

  FC0J, FC0N)                                                            D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/02                  MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/02                      MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/02                               TB735                      151x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/01                               TBK280                    

  LAGUNA (B56_, 556_)
1.6 16V (B568, B561)                K4M 720, K4M 724 79              11/97➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), 07/98➝                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/98➝                      MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                       07/98➝                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        07/98➝                               TBK267                    
  1.8  (B56A/B)                             F3P 720, F3P 724 66              11/93➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8  (B56S/T/0)                          F3P 670, F3P 678 66              08/95➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8  (B56Z)                                F3P 720, F3P 724 69              08/95➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8 16V (B563, B564)                F4P 760 88              04/98➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB644                      128x27
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...RENAULT

...LAGUNA (B56_, 556_)
  1.9 dCi (B56W)                          F9Q 718 79              09/99➝ 03/01 D                                                                     MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK275                    
  1.9 dTi (B56J)                            F9Q 710, F9Q 716 72              10/97➝ 03/01 D                             Eng. F9Q717, A/C(-), 07/98➝      MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F9Q717, A/C(+), 07/98➝      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       07/98➝10/00                         TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 H                       09/99➝                               TB654                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        07/98➝10/00, check kit comp.    TBK099                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/98➝10/00, check kit comp.    TBK114                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝                               TBK323                    
  2.0                                             70              11/93➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
                                                    80              03/99➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB431                      127x19

  2.0  (B56C/H/N)                         F3R 722, F3R 723 83              11/93➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB431                      127x19

  2.0 16V  (556A/B)                      F4R 780 103            09/99➝ 03/01 D                                                                     MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB644                      128x27

  2.0 16V (B56D/M)                     N7Q 700, N7Q 704 102            06/95➝ 03/01 D                             Eng. N7Q700, A/C(-)                 MVB1238R6             6PK1238

                                                                                 D                             Eng. N7Q700, A/C(+)                MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/98                               TB434                      148x23

                                                                                 H                       12/97➝                               TB643                      142x23

  2.2 D (B56F/2)                           G8T 706, G8T 752, G8T 790, 61              11/93➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/98                      MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                    G8T 794                              D                             Eng. G8T706, ➝06/98               MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 D                             Eng. G8T752, A/C(-), ➝06/98      MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/98                               TB437                      157x25.4

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/98                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. G8T752, ➝06/98               TBK090                    
                                                                                 Q                             A/C(-), 04/94➝06/98                TB516                      107x18

                                                                                 Q                             A/C(+), 04/94➝06/98               TB516                      107x18

  2.2 dT (B569)                            G8T 760 83              03/96➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK090                    
  3.0  (B56E/R, B565)                   Z7X 760, Z7X 765 123            11/93➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/98                       MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/98                      MVB1375R5             5PK1375

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/98                               MVB650R5               5PK650

                                                                                 R                             ➝06/98                               MVB775R5               5PK775

  3.0 24V (B56V)                          L7X 700, L7X 701 140            03/97➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_)
1.6 16V (K568)                          K4M 720, K4M 724 79              11/97➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), 07/98➝                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/98➝                      MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                       07/98➝                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        07/98➝                               TBK267                    
  1.8  (K56S/T/0)                          F3P 670, F3P 678 66              09/95➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8  (K56Z)                                F3P 720, F3P 724 69              09/95➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
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...RENAULT

...LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_)
  1.8 16V (K563, K564)                F4P 760 88              04/98➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB644                      128x27

  1.9 dCi (K56W)                          F9Q 718 79              09/99➝ 03/01 D                                                                     MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK275                    
  1.9 dTi (K56J)                            F9Q 710, F9Q 716 72              10/97➝ 03/01 D                             Eng. F9Q717, A/C(-), 07/98➝      MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F9Q717, A/C(+), 07/98➝      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       07/98➝10/00                         TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 H                       09/99➝                               TB654                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        07/98➝10/00, check kit comp.    TBK099                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/98➝10/00, check kit comp.    TBK114                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝                               TBK323                    
  2.0  (K56C/H)                             F3R 722, F3R 723 83              09/95➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                                                   ➝10/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB431                      127x19

  2.0 16V  (A56A/B)                      F4R 780 103            09/99➝ 03/01 D                                                                     MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB644                      128x27

  2.0 16V (K56D/M)                     N7Q 700, N7Q 704 102            09/95➝ 03/01 D                             Eng. N7Q700, A/C(-)                 MVB1238R6             6PK1238

                                                                                 D                             Eng. N7Q700, A/C(+)                MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/98                               TB434                      148x23

                                                                                 H                       12/97➝                               TB643                      142x23

  2.2 D (K56F/2, S56F)                 G8T 706, G8T 752, G8T 790, 61              09/95➝ 03/01 D                                                                     MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                    G8T 794                              D                             Eng. G8T794, A/C(-), ➝11/99      MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             Eng. G8T794, A/C(+), ➝11/99     MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB437                      157x25.4

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/99                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. G8T794, ➝11/99               TBK090                    
                                                                                 Q                             A/C(-)                                  TB516                      107x18

                                                                                 Q                             A/C(+)                                 TB516                      107x18

  2.2 dT (K569)                            G8T 760 83              03/96➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/99                       MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/99                      MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/99                               TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/99                               TBK090                    
  3.0  (K56R, K565)                      Z7X 765 123            02/96➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/98                       MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/98                      MVB1375R5             5PK1375

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/98                               MVB650R5               5PK650

                                                                                 R                             ➝06/98                               MVB775R5               5PK775

  3.0 24V (K56V)                          L7X 700, L7X 701 140            03/97➝ 03/01 D                                                                     MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  LAGUNA II (BG0/1_)
1.6 16V                                      82              02/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

  1.6 16V (BG0A, BG0L)               K4M 710, K4M 711 79              03/01➝ D                             08/04➝                               MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05                               TBK267                    
  1.8 16V (BG06, BG0J, BG0M)   F4P 770, F4P 771, F4P 773, 85              03/01➝ D                             ➝05/05                               MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                    F4P 774, F4P 775                              D                             Eng. F4P773, ➝05/05               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB652                      126x27

  1.8 16V (BG0B, BG0M)              F4P 770, F4P 773 88              03/01➝ D                             ➝05/05                               MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB652                      126x27

  1.8 16V (BG0C, BG0V)               F4P 770, F4P 774 89              03/01➝ D                             ➝05/05                               MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB652                      126x27
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...RENAULT

...LAGUNA II (BG0/1_)
  1.9 dCi                                       F9Q 664 68              03/04➝ D                             ➝05/05                               MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05                               TBK322                    
                                                    81              01/05➝ D                             ➝08/07                               MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/07                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/07                               TBK322                    
                                                    F9Q 758, F9Q 759 96              05/05➝ D                             ➝08/07                               MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/07                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/07                               TBK322                    
                                                    79              03/01➝ D                             09/01➝10/03                         MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             09/01➝12/04                         MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       09/01➝10/03                         TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        09/01➝10/03                         TBK275                    
  1.9 dCI (BG0E)                           77              06/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05                               TBK275                    
  1.9 dCi (BG0G)                          F9Q 750, F9Q 756 88              03/01➝ D                             ➝10/03                               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             06/03➝12/04                         MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/04                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F9Q670, ➝12/04               TBK275                    
  1.9 dCi (BG0R)                          74              10/01➝ D                             ➝05/05                               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05                               TBK275                    
  2.0 16V                                      125            01/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

                                                    150            01/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 16V (BG00, BG0K,               F4R 712, F4R 713, F4R 714, 99              08/02➝ D                             ➝05/05                               MVB1788R7             7PK1788

  BG0P, BG0W)                             F4R 715                              D                             ➝05/05                               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 16V IDE (BG0N)                   F5R 700 103            04/01➝ D                             09/01➝10/03                         MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/01➝10/03                         TB704                      131x27

  2.0 16V Turbo (BG0S,               F4R 764, F4R 765, F4R 786, 120            01/03➝ D                             09/03➝03/05                         MVB1795R6             6PK1795

  BG0Z, BG1L, BG1M)                  F4R 787                              H                       09/03➝03/05                         TB652                      126x27

  2.0 dCi                                       M9R 740 110            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                    M9R 760 127            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1969R7             7PK1969

  2.2 dCi                                       102            05/05➝ D                             ➝08/07                               MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB710                      89x25

  2.2 dCi (BG0F)                           G9T 702 110            10/01➝ D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

  3.0 V6 24V (BG0D)                    L7X 731 152            03/01➝ D                                                                     MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/04                               MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_)
1.6 16V                                      82              02/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.6 16V (KG0A, KG0L)               K4M 710, K4M 711 79              03/01➝ D                             08/04➝05/05                         MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             Eng. K4M714, A/C(-)                MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             Eng. K4M714, A/C(+)                MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.8 16V                                      F4P 770, F4P 774 89              03/01➝ D                             ➝05/05                               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB652                      126x27

  1.8 16V (KG0B, KG0M)              F4P 770, F4P 773 88              03/01➝ D                             ➝05/05                               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/05                               MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB652                      126x27

  1.8 16V (KG0J)                          F4P 771, F4P 773, F4P 774 85              03/01➝ D                             ➝05/05                               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/05                               MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB652                      126x27
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...RENAULT

...LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_)
  1.9 dCi                                       F9Q 664 68              03/04➝ D                             ➝05/05                               MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05                               TBK322                    
                                                    81              01/05➝ D                             ➝12/07                               MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/07                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/07                               TBK322                    
                                                    F9Q 758, F9Q 759 96              05/05➝ D                             ➝12/07                               MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/07                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/07                               TBK322                    
                                                    79              03/01➝ D                             09/01➝10/03                         MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             09/01➝12/07                         MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       09/01➝10/03                         TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        09/01➝10/03                         TBK275                    
  1.9 dCI (KG0E)                           77              06/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03                               TBK275                    
  1.9 dCi (KG0G)                          F9Q 750, F9Q 756 88              03/01➝ D                             ➝10/03                               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             09/01➝10/05                         MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F9Q670, ➝10/05               TBK275                    
  1.9 dCi (KG0R)                          74              10/01➝ D                             ➝10/05                               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK275                    
  2.0 16V                                      125            01/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

                                                    150            01/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 16V (KG00, KG0K, KG0W)   F4R 712, F4R 713, F4R 714, 99              08/02➝ D                             ➝05/05                               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                    F4R 715                              H                       ➝05/05                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 16V IDE (KG0N, KG0P)        F5R 700 103            04/01➝ D                             09/01➝10/03                         MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/01➝10/03                         TB704                      131x27

  2.0 16V Turbo (KG0S,               F4R 764, F4R 765, F4R 786, 120            01/03➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

  KG0Z, KG1L, KG1M)                  F4R 787                              H                       ➝08/05                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 dCi                                       M9R 740 110            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                    M9R 760 127            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1969R7             7PK1969

  2.2 dCi                                       G9T 600 102            05/05➝ D                             ➝12/07                               MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB710                      89x25

  2.2 dCi (KG0F)                           G9T 702 110            10/01➝ D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

  3.0 V6 24V (KG0D)                    L7X 731 152            03/01➝ D                                                                     MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/04                               MVB1580R6             6PK1580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB727                      259x32

  LOGAN (LS_)
1.4                                             K7J 710 55              09/04➝ D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK096                    
  1.5 dCi                                       50              04/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
  1.6                                             64              09/04➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, 08/05➝                 MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 08/05➝                  MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 08/05➝                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                       08/05➝                               TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                        08/05➝                               TBK096                    
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...RENAULT

  MASTER I Box (T__)
2.0                                             60              06/85➝ 10/89 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.4 D                                          52              07/83➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       For OE 5000814593                 TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 H                       For OE 7701043483                 TB368                      152x30

                                                    53              09/86➝ 12/92 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       For OE 5000814593                 TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 H                       For OE 7701043483                 TB368                      152x30

  28-35 2,5 D                               8140.67.2510, S8U 742 55              08/89➝ 07/98 D                             08/93➝02/98                         SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       08/93➝02/98                         TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        08/93➝02/98                         TBK037                    
  28-35 2,5 TD                             8140.27.2580, S9U 702 72              08/89➝ 07/98 D                             08/93➝02/98                         SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       08/93➝02/98                         TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        08/93➝02/98                         TBK039                    
  28-35 2.0                                   J5R 718 58              10/86➝ 07/98 D                             ➝12/95                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/95                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/89                               TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝12/95                               SVB12760                12x760

                                                    829 731 59              08/80➝ 10/86 D                             ➝06/85                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/84                               TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 H                       07/84➝06/85                         TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/84                               TBK015                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/85                               SVB12760                12x760

  28-35 2.1 D                               J8S 330 44              08/80➝ 07/98 D                             ➝04/95                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/95                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/95, incl. guide pulley          TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner, ➝04/95           TBK117                    
  28-35 2.4 D                               8140.61.2300, S8U 731 52              08/80➝ 08/89 D                             07/86➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       07/86➝                               TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        07/86➝                               TBK045                    
  30 2,2                                        J7T 782, J7T 788 67              08/80➝ 07/98 D                             07/85➝02/98                         SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       07/85➝02/98                         TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 P                              07/85➝02/98                         SVB12760                12x760

  35 2,5 TD                                   8140.27.2500, 69              08/89➝ 07/98 D                             ➝02/98                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                    8140.27.2510, S9U 714                              H                       ➝02/98                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK039                    

  MASTER I Bus (T__)
2.0                                             60              06/85➝ 10/89 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.4 D                                          53              09/86➝ 10/89 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       For OE 5000814593                 TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 H                       For OE 7701043483                 TB368                      152x30

  28-35 2,5 TD                             8140.27.2580, S9U 702 72              08/89➝ 07/98 D                             08/93➝02/98                         SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       08/93➝02/98                         TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        08/93➝02/98                         TBK039                    
  28-35 2.0                                   J5R 718 58              10/86➝ 07/98 D                             ➝07/93                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/93                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/89                               TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/93                               SVB12760                12x760

  28-35 2.1 D                               J8S 330 44              08/80➝ 07/98 D                             ➝04/95                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/95                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/95, incl. guide pulley          TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner, ➝04/95           TBK117                    
  28-35 2.4 D                               8140.61.2300, S8U 731 52              08/80➝ 08/89 D                             07/86➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       07/86➝                               TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        07/86➝                               TBK045                    
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...RENAULT

...MASTER I Bus (T__)
  28-35 2.5 D                               8140.67.2510, S8U 742 55              08/89➝ 07/98 D                             08/93➝02/98                         SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       08/93➝02/98                         TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        08/93➝02/98                         TBK037                    
  30 2,2                                        J7T 782, J7T 788 67              08/80➝ 07/98 D                             07/85➝02/98                         SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       07/85➝02/98                         TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 P                              07/85➝02/98                         SVB12760                12x760

  35 2,5 TD                                   8140.27.2500, 69              08/89➝ 07/98 D                             ➝02/98                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                    8140.27.2510, S9U 714                              H                       ➝02/98                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK039                    

  MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__)
2.0                                             59              07/80➝ 06/85 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/84                               TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 H                       07/84➝                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/84                               TBK015                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    60              11/89➝ 07/93 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    60              11/89➝ 12/95 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 D                                          46              11/89➝ 07/93 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
  2.2                                             71              08/93➝ 02/98 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.5 D                                          55              07/80➝ 10/89 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK045                    
  2.5 DT                                        70              08/93➝ 02/98 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK039                    
                                                    69              11/89➝ 10/93 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB701                      153x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK039                    
  28-35 2.0                                   829 730 59              10/82➝ 09/86 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/84                               TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 H                       07/84➝                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/84                               TBK015                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    J5R 728 58              10/86➝ 07/98 D                             ➝07/93                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/93                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/89                               TBK281                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/93                               SVB12760                12x760

  28-35 2.5 D                               8140.61.2300, S8U 731 52              09/80➝ 07/98 D                             07/83➝12/92                         SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       07/83➝12/92,                        TB135                      152x30

                                                                                                                   For OE 5000814593                                                  
                                                                                 H                       07/83➝12/92,                        TB368                      152x30

                                                                                                                   For OE 7701043483                                                  

  MASTER II Box (FD)
1.9 dCi 80                                  F9Q 772 60              11/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/06                               TBK275                    
  1.9 dTI                                       F9Q 770 59              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/06                               TBK275                    
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...RENAULT

...MASTER II Box (FD)
  2.2 dCI 90                                  G9T 722 66              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝08/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   09/03➝11/04                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                                                   ➝08/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                                                   ➝08/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (-),          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                                                   09/03➝08/06                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 D                                          S8U 770 59              07/98➝ 01/01 C                               ➝07/00                               MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/00                               MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             03/00➝07/00                         MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/00                               TBK037                    
  2.5 dCi 120                                G9U 720, G9U 754 84              10/01➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝08/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝11/04                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 D                             Eng. G9U754,                         MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                                                   A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),                                           
                                                                                                                   ➝08/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+), ➝08/03        MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

  2.8 dTI                                       S9W 702 84              07/98➝ 10/01 C                                                                       MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/00                               MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             06/00➝                               MVB850R6               6PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB558                      154x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK102                    

  MASTER II Bus (JD/ND)
1.9 dCi 80                                  F9Q 772 60              11/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/06                               TBK275                    
  1.9 dTI                                       F9Q 770 59              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/06                               TBK275                    
  2.2 dCI 90                                  G9T 722 66              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝08/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   09/03➝11/04                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                                                   ➝08/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                                                   ➝08/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (-),          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                                                   09/03➝08/06                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 D                                          S8U 770 59              07/98➝ 01/01 C                               ➝07/00                               MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/00                               MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             03/00➝07/00                         MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/00                               TBK037                    
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...RENAULT

...MASTER II Bus (JD/ND)
  2.5 dCi 120                                G9U 720, G9U 754 84              10/01➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝08/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝11/04                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                                                   ➝08/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 D                             Eng. G9U750,                         MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                                                   A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),                                           
                                                                                                                   ➝08/06                                                                
                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

  2.8 dTI                                       S9W 702 84              07/98➝ 10/01 D                             ➝06/00                               MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             03/00➝                               MVB850R6               6PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB558                      154x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK102                    

  MASTER II Flatbed / Chassis (ED/HD/UD)
2.2 dCI 90                                  G9T 722 66              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝08/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   09/03➝11/04                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                                                   ➝08/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                                                   ➝08/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (-),          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                                                   09/03➝08/06                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 D                                          S8U 770 59              07/98➝ 01/01 C                               ➝07/00                               MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/00                               MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             03/00➝07/00                         MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/00                               TBK037                    
  2.5 dCi 120                                G9U 720, G9U 754 84              10/01➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝08/03                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝11/04                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                                                   ➝08/03                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. G9U754,                         MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                                                   A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),                                           
                                                                                                                   ➝08/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. G9U754, A/C(+), ➝08/06     MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

  2.8 dTI                                       S9W 702 84              07/98➝ 10/01 C                                                                       MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/00                               MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             06/00➝                               MVB850R6               6PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB558                      154x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK102                    

  MASTER III Box (HD, FD)
2.5 dCi                                       88              08/06➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                    107            08/06➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788
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...RENAULT

...MASTER III Box (HD, FD)
  2.5 dCi 100 (HD0U, FD0U,        G9U 754 73              10/03➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

  HD0V, FD0V)                                                                                             ➝11/04                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                                                   09/06➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                                                   ➝08/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

  3.0 dCi 140                                ZD3 202 100            10/03➝ D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1920R7             7PK1920

(HD0S, FD0S, HD1S)

  MASTER III Bus (JD)
2.5 dCi                                       G9U 754 74              08/06➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                    88              08/06➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                    107            08/06➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

  2.5 dCi 100 (JDCV)                    G9U 754 73              10/03➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝11/04                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                                                   09/06➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                                                   ➝08/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

  3.0 dCi 140 (JD0T)                    ZD3 200, ZD3 202 100            10/03➝ D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1920R7             7PK1920

  MASTER III Flatbed / Chassis (ED, UD)
2.5 dCi                                       G9U 754 74              08/06➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                    88              08/06➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                    107            08/06➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

  2.5 dCi 100 (ED4V, ED8V)          G9U 754 73              10/03➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝11/04                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                                                   09/06➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                                                   ➝08/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB710                      89x25

  3.0 dCi 140 (ED0S, UD0S)         ZD3 202 100            10/03➝ D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1920R7             7PK1920

  MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_)
1.4 16V (EA0D, EA1H,               K4J 714, K4J 750 70              03/99➝ D                             Eng. K4J750, A/C(-), ➝07/03      MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  EA0W, EA10)                                                          D                             Eng. K4J750, A/C(+), ➝07/03      MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. K4J750, ➝07/03               TBK267                    
  1.6 16V (EA0B, EA04, EA11)      K4M 700, K4M 701, K4M 708 79              03/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/03                               TBK267                    
  1.6 e (EA0F)                               K7M 702, K7M 703 66              10/96➝ 03/99 D                             Eng. K7M702, 02/97➝              MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                       02/97➝                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. K7M702, 02/97➝              TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 02/97➝06/97               MVB1260R4             4PK1260

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 07/97➝                      MVB1272R4             4PK1272

                                                                                 P                              Eng. K7M702, A/C(-), 02/97➝     MVB838R3               3PK838

  2.0 16V                                      F4R 770 102            01/02➝ D                             08/03➝                               MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                       08/03➝                               TB652                      126x27
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...RENAULT

...MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_)
  2.0 16V (EA0H)                          F7R 710, F7R 714 108            10/96➝ 11/99 D                             Eng. F7R714, A/C(-),                MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                                                   02/97➝01/99                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. F7R714, A/C(+),                MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                                                   02/97➝01/99                                                         
                                                                                 H                       02/97➝01/99                         TB423                      148x25.4

  2.0 16V IDE                               F5R 740 103            11/99➝ D                             ➝07/03                               MVB1750R5             5PK1750

 (EA03, EA0P, EA14)                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB796                      134x27

  MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_)
1.4  (LA0E, LA0V)                      E7J 626, E7J 764 55              09/96➝ D                             Eng. E7J626, A/C(-),                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                                                   03/99➝09/00                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. E7J626, A/C(+),                MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                                                   03/99➝09/00                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. E7J764, 02/97➝02/99        MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                       02/97➝02/99                         TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 H                       03/99➝09/00                         TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. E7J626, 03/99➝09/00        TBK096                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. E7J764, 02/97➝02/99        TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 02/97➝06/97               MVB1260R4             4PK1260

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 07/97➝02/99               MVB1272R4             4PK1272

                                                                                 P                              Eng. E7J764, A/C(-),                 MVB838R3               3PK838

                                                                                                                   02/97➝02/99                                                         
  1.4 16V (LA0D, LA1H,               K4J 714, K4J 750 70              03/99➝ D                             Eng. K4J750, A/C(-),                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  lA0W, LA10)                                                                                              10/00➝07/03                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. K4J750, A/C(+),                MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                                                   10/00➝07/03                                                         
                                                                                 H                       10/00➝07/03                         TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. K4J750, 10/00➝07/03        TBK267                    
  1.6 16V (La04, LA11, LA0B,      K4M 700, K4M 701, K4M 708 79              03/99➝ D                             04/05➝                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

  LA1C, LA1J)                                                            D                             08/03➝04/05                         MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.6 e (LA0F, LA0S)                     K7M 702, K7M 703, K7M 790 66              09/96➝ 03/99 D                                                                     MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB838R3               3PK838

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/97                      MVB1260R4             4PK1260

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 07/97➝                      MVB1272R4             4PK1272

  1.6 i (LA0L)                               K7M 720 55              09/96➝ 03/99 D                                                                     MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK096                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB838R3               3PK838

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1263R5             5PK1263

  1.8 16V (LA06, LA12, LA1A,     F4P 720, F4P 722 85              01/01➝ D                             ➝07/03                               MVB1750R5             5PK1750

  LA1M, LA1R)                                                          H                       ➝07/03                               TB644                      128x27

  1.9 D (LA0A, LA0U)                   F8Q 620, F8Q 624 47              09/96➝ D                             Eng. F8Q622, A/C(-), ➝09/00      MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F8Q622, A/C(+), ➝09/00      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB545                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK098                    
  1.9 dCi (LA05, LA1F)                 F9Q 732, F9Q 733 75              02/01➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝03/01                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F9Q733, A/C(-), ➝07/03      MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F9Q733, A/C(+), ➝07/03      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/03, check kit comp.           TBK114                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F9Q733, ➝07/03,              TBK099                    
                                                                                                                   check kit comp.                                                       
  1.9 dT (LA0K, LA0Y)                  F8Q 784, F8Q 786 66              09/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/99                       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/99                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/99                               TB545                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/99                               TBK098                    
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...RENAULT

...MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_)
  1.9 dTi (LA08, LA0N)                 F9Q 730, F9Q 731, 72              03/97➝ 02/01 D                             Eng. F9Q731, A/C(-), ➝09/00      MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                    F9Q 734, F9Q 736                              D                             Eng. F9Q731, A/C(+), ➝09/00      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 H                       03/99➝08/00, Eng. F9Q731        TB654                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, check kit comp.           TBK114                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F9Q736, ➝09/00,              TBK099                    
                                                                                                                   check kit comp.                                                       
  1.9 dTi (LA1U)                           F9Q 744 59              02/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/02                               TB654                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/03, check kit comp.           TBK099                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/03, check kit comp.           TBK114                    
  1.9 TDI                                       F8Q 784 69              09/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/99                       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/99                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/99                               TB545                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/99                               TBK098                    
  2.0 i                                           F3R 752 80              03/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB431                      127x19

  2.0 i (LA07, LA0G)                     F3R 750, F3R 751 84              09/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/97                       MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 04/97➝08/00                MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB431                      127x19

  MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_)
1.4 16V (DA0D, DA1H,              K4J 714, K4J 750 70              03/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  DA0W, DA10)                                                          D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/03                               TBK267                    
  1.6 16V (DA0B, DA04, DA11)    K4M 700, K4M 701, K4M 708 79              03/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/03                               TBK267                    
  1.6 e (DA0F)                              K7M 702, K7M 703 66              03/96➝ 03/99 D                                                                     MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB838R3               3PK838

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/96                      MVB1263R5             5PK1263

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/97                      MVB1260R4             4PK1260

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 07/97➝                      MVB1272R4             4PK1272

  1.9 dCi (DA05, DA1F)                F9Q 732, F9Q 733 75              02/01➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝03/01                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F9Q733, A/C(-), ➝07/03      MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F9Q733, A/C(+), ➝07/03      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/03, check kit comp.           TBK114                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F9Q733, ➝07/03,              TBK099                    
                                                                                                                   check kit comp.                                                       
  1.9 dTi (DA0N)                           F9Q 731, F9Q 734, F9Q 736 72              03/97➝ 02/01 D                             Eng. F9Q734, A/C(-)                 MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F9Q734, A/C(+)                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                                                               TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK114                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F9Q734, check kit comp.      TBK099                    
  2.0 16V                                      102            01/02➝ D                             ➝07/03                               MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB796                      134x27

  2.0 16V (DA0H)                         F7R 710, F7R 714 108            03/96➝ 11/99 D                             Eng. F7R714, A/C(-),                MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                                                   05/97➝01/99                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. F7R714, A/C(+),                MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                                                   05/97➝01/99                                                         
                                                                                 H                       05/97➝01/99                         TB423                      148x25.4

  2.0 16V IDE (DA03,                   F5R 740 103            11/99➝ D                             ➝07/03                               MVB1750R5             5PK1750

  DA0P, DA14)                                                           H                       ➝07/03                               TB796                      134x27

R
E

N
A

U
LT

kW

704

665-850 apps 5_Proof  03/11/2009  14:52  Page 704



...RENAULT

...MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_)
  2.0 i                                           80              03/99➝ D                             ➝07/03                               MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB796                      134x27

  2.0 i (DA0G)                               F3R 750, F3R 751 84              03/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/97                       MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 04/97➝02/99                MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/99                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/99                               TB431                      127x19

  MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_)
1.4 16V (KA0D, KA1H,              K4J 714, K4J 750 70              03/99➝ D                             Eng. K4J750, A/C(-), ➝07/03      MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  KA0W, KA10)                                                          D                             Eng. K4J750, A/C(+), ➝07/03      MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. K4J750, ➝07/03               TBK267                    
  1.4 e (KA0V)                              E7J 626 55              03/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK096                    
  1.6 16V (KA0B, KA04, KA11)     K4M 700, K4M 701, K4M 704, 79              03/99➝ D                             05/05➝                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                    K4M 708                              D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.6 e (KA0F)                               K7M 702, K7M 703 66              03/99➝ D                             ➝01/00                               MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/00                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/00                               TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝01/00                       MVB838R3               3PK838

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝01/00                      MVB1272R4             4PK1272

  1.8 16V (KA0S, KA12,               F4P 720, F4P 722 85              01/01➝ D                             ➝07/03                               MVB1750R5             5PK1750

  KA1A, KA1M, KA1R)                                               H                       ➝07/03                               TB644                      128x27

  1.9 D (KA0J, KA0R)                   F8Q 622, F8Q 790 47              04/99➝ D                             Eng. F8Q622, A/C(-), ➝05/01      MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F8Q622, A/C(+), ➝05/01      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/01                               TB545                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/01                               TBK098                    
  1.9 dCi (KA05, KA1F)                 F9Q 732, F9Q 733 75              02/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/01                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/03, check kit comp.           TBK099                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/03, check kit comp.           TBK114                    
  1.9 dTi (KA0N)                           F9Q 731, F9Q 736 72              03/99➝ 02/01 D                             Eng. F9Q731, A/C(-)                 MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F9Q731, A/C(+)                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       Eng. F9Q731                          TB654                      153x26

                                                                                 H                       Eng. F9Q736                          TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F9Q736, check kit comp.      TBK099                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F9Q736, check kit comp.      TBK114                    
  1.9 dTi (KA1U)                           F9Q 744 59              02/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/03                               TBK114                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/03, check kit comp.           TBK099                    

  MEGANE I (BA0/1_)
1.4 16V (BA0D, BA1H,              K4J 714, K4J 750 70              03/99➝ D                             Eng. K4J714, A/C(-), ➝08/02      MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  BA0W, BA10)                                                          D                             Eng. K4J714, A/C(+), ➝08/02      MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. K4J714, ➝08/02               TBK267                    
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...RENAULT

...MEGANE I (BA0/1_)
  1.4 e (BA0E, BA0V)                    E7J 626, E7J 764 55              01/96➝ D                             ➝02/99                               MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 D                             Eng. E7J626, A/C(-),                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                                                   03/99➝09/00                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. E7J626, A/C(+),                MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                                                   03/99➝09/00                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝02/99                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 H                       03/99➝09/00                         TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/99                               TBK002                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. E7J626, 03/99➝09/00        TBK096                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝02/99                       MVB838R3               3PK838

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/96                      MVB1263R5             5PK1263

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 06/96➝06/97               MVB1260R4             4PK1260

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 07/97➝02/99               MVB1272R4             4PK1272

  1.4 Eco (BA0T)                          E7J 624 52              01/96➝ 03/99 D                                                                     MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB838R3               3PK838

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/96                      MVB1263R5             5PK1263

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 06/96➝06/97               MVB1260R4             4PK1260

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 07/97➝                      MVB1272R4             4PK1272

  1.6 16V (BA11, BA04,               K4M 700, K4M 701, 79              03/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/02                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  BA0B, BA1J)                              K4M 704, K4M 708                              D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/02                               TBK267                    
  1.6 e (BA0F, BA0S)                    K7M 702, K7M 703, K7M 790 66              01/96➝ 03/99 D                                                                     MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB838R3               3PK838

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/96                      MVB1263R5             5PK1263

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 06/96➝06/97               MVB1260R4             4PK1260

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 07/97➝                      MVB1272R4             4PK1272

  1.6 i (BA0L)                               K7M 720 55              01/96➝ 03/99 D                                                                     MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK096                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB838R3               3PK838

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/96                      MVB1263R5             5PK1263

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 06/96➝06/97               MVB1260R4             4PK1260

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 07/97➝                      MVB1272R4             4PK1272

  1.8 16V (BA06, BA12, BA1A,     F4P 720, F4P 722 85              01/01➝ D                             ➝08/02                               MVB1750R5             5PK1750

  BA1M, BA1R)                                                         H                       ➝08/02                               TB644                      128x27

  1.9 D Eco (B/SA0U, BA0A)         F8Q 620, F8Q 624 47              01/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/00                       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/96                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝09/00                         TB545                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/96                               TBK038                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝09/00                         TBK098                    
  1.9 dCi (BA05, BA1F)                 F9Q 732, F9Q 733 75              02/01➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝03/01                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F9Q732, A/C(-), ➝07/03      MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F9Q732, A/C(+), ➝07/03      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/03                               TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/03, check kit comp.           TBK114                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F9Q732, ➝07/03,              TBK099                    
                                                                                                                   check kit comp.                                                       
  1.9 dT (B/SA0K, B/SA0Y)           F8Q 784, F8Q 786 66              01/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/99                       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/99                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/96                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝02/99                         TB545                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/96                               TBK038                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝02/99                         TBK098                    
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...RENAULT

...MEGANE I (BA0/1_)
  1.9 dTi (BA08, BA0N)                F9Q 730, F9Q 731, 72              03/97➝ 02/01 D                             Eng. F9Q734, A/C(-)                 MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                    F9Q 734, F9Q 736                              D                             Eng. F9Q734, A/C(+)                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 H                       Eng. F9Q731                          TB654                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, check kit comp.           TBK114                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F9Q734, ➝09/00,              TBK099                    
                                                                                                                   check kit comp.                                                       
  1.9 dTi (BA1U)                           F9Q 744 59              02/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/02, check kit comp.           TBK099                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/02, check kit comp.           TBK114                    
  1.9 TDI                                       F8Q 784 69              09/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/99                       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/99                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/99                               TB545                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/99                               TBK098                    
  2.0 16V (BA0H)                         F7R 710, F7R 714 108            07/96➝ D                             Eng. F7R714, A/C(-), ➝01/99      MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F7R714, A/C(+), ➝01/99      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/99                               TB423                      148x25.4

  2.0 i                                           80              03/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/00                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/00                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/00                               TB431                      127x19

  2.0 i (BA0G)                               F3R 750, F3R 751 84              01/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/97                       MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 04/97➝04/00                MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/00                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/00                               TB431                      127x19

  MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_)
1.4 16V                                      K4J 732 60              10/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.4 16V (BM0B, CM0B)             K4J 730 72              11/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.5 dCi                                       K9K 729 74              10/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/05➝08/05               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05                               TBK301                    
                                                    K9K 724 63              05/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    78              05/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
  1.5 dCi (BM0F, CM0F)                K9K 722 60              11/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03                               TBK273                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝                               TBK301                    
  1.6                                             77              06/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
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...RENAULT

...MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_)
  1.6 16V (BM0C, CM0C)             K4M 760 83              11/02➝ D                             ➝04/05                               MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 04/05➝                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.9 dCi                                       68              03/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
                                                    96              05/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
                                                    81              05/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
  1.9 dCi (BM0G, CM0G)              F9Q 800 88              11/02➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
  2.0 16V (BM0U, CM0U)             F4R 770 99              11/02➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 16V Turbo                            F4R 776 120            05/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 Renault Sport                       F4R 774 165            05/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  MEGANE II CoupÚ-Cabriolet (EM0/1_)
1.5 dCi                                       K9K 724 63              05/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    K9K 732 78              03/06➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08                               TBK301                    
                                                    76              01/07➝ D                             ➝06/08                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/08                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/08                               TBK301                    
  1.6                                             K4M 760, K4M 761 83              09/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/06                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 04/05➝                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

  1.6 16V                                      K4M 760, K4M 761 82              01/07➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

  1.9 dCi                                       F9Q 800 88              09/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
                                                    F9Q 803 96              05/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
  2.0                                             F4R 770, F4R 771 99              09/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 16V Turbo                            F4R 776 120            05/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_)
1.4                                             K4J 730 72              08/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/06➝                      MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    

R
E

N
A

U
LT

kW

708

665-850 apps 5_Proof  03/11/2009  14:52  Page 708



...RENAULT

...MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_)
  1.5 dCi                                       K9K 722 60              08/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    74              02/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/06                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/05➝                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    78              05/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    K9K 724 63              05/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    76              01/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
  1.6                                             K4M 760, K4M 761 83              08/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/06                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 02/05➝                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.6 Flex-Fuel                              77              02/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.9 dCi                                       F9Q 800 88              08/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
                                                    68              03/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
                                                    F9Q 803 96              05/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
                                                    81              05/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
  2.0                                             F4R 770, F4R 771 99              08/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_)
1.4                                             K4J 732 60              09/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
                                                    K4J 730 72              09/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
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...RENAULT

...MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_)
  1.5 dCi                                       60              09/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    74              02/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/05➝08/05               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05                               TBK301                    
                                                    K9K 724 63              05/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    K9K 732 78              05/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    76              01/07➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
  1.6                                             K4M 760, K4M 761 83              09/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 04/05➝                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.9 dCi                                       F9Q 800 88              09/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
                                                    68              03/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
                                                    96              05/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
                                                    81              05/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
  2.0                                             F4R 770, F4R 771 99              09/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_)
1.4 i (JA0E)                                E7J 764 55              01/97➝ 09/99 D                                                                     MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB838R3               3PK838

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/97                      MVB1260R4             4PK1260

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 07/97➝                      MVB1272R4             4PK1272

  1.6 e (JA0F)                               K7M 702, K7M 703 66              01/97➝ 09/99 D                                                                     MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB838R3               3PK838

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/97                      MVB1260R4             4PK1260

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 07/97➝                      MVB1272R4             4PK1272

  1.6 i (JA0L)                                K7M 720 55              01/97➝ 09/99 D                                                                     MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK096                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB838R3               3PK838

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1263R5             5PK1263

  1.9 D (JA0J)                              F8Q 790 47              03/97➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                                                               TB545                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK098                    
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...RENAULT

...MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_)
  1.9 dT (JA0K, JA0Y)                  F8Q 784, F8Q 786 66              01/97➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                                                               TB545                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK098                    
  1.9 dTi (JA0N)                           F9Q 730, F9Q 734 72              04/97➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                                                               TB545                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK098                    
  2.0 i (JA0G)                               F3R 750, F3R 751 84              01/97➝ 09/99 D                             Eng. F3R750, A/C(-)                 MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F3R750, A/C(+)                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB431                      127x19

                                                    F3R 796 80              01/99➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB431                      127x19

  MODUS (F/JP0_)
1.2                                             48              05/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB880R7               7PK880

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R7             7PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB712                      95x23.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK315                    
                                                    58              12/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB880R7               7PK880

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R7             7PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB712                      95x23.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK315                    
  1.2  (JP0C, JP0K)                      D4F 740 55              12/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB880R7               7PK880

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R7             7PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB712                      95x23.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK315                    
  1.2 16V                                      74              05/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB880R7               7PK880

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R7             7PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB712                      95x23.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK315                    
  1.4  (JP01, JP0J)                       K4J 770 72              12/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/06                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 04/05➝10/07                MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/07                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/07                               TBK267                    
  1.5 dCi                                       K9K 768 50              12/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    63              12/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    76              05/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    48              12/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/07                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/07                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/07                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/07                               TBK301                    
  1.5 dCi (JP0G, JP0H)                 78              05/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/07                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
  1.6                                             65              12/04➝ D                             A/C(-), 08/05➝                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/05➝05/06                MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                       08/05➝                               TB636                      132x27
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...RENAULT

...MODUS (F/JP0_)
  1.6  (JP0B)                                K4M 790, K4M 791 82              12/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/06                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/05➝                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

  RAPID Box (F40_, G40_)
1.0                                             27              02/86➝ 05/92 D                             ➝08/91                               SVB101140              10x1140

  1.1  (F401)                                 C1E 750, C1E 752, C1E 754, 33              07/85➝ 04/95 D                                                                     SVB101140              10x1140

                                                  C1E 760, C1E 762, C1E 792
  1.1  (F40H)                                C1E 756 33              06/87➝ 09/91 D                                                                     SVB101140              10x1140

  1.2  (F406, G40A)                      C3G 710, C3G 712 40              09/91➝ 03/98 D                                                                     SVB101140              10x1140

  1.4                                             59              05/95➝ 08/97 C                               MS                                     MVB1190R4             4PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                    54              09/91➝ 08/93 C                               MS                                     MVB1190R4             4PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R4             4PK1215

  1.4  (F402)                                 C1J 768, C1J 780 43              07/85➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB101140              10x1140

  1.4  (F407) CAT                          C3J 700, C3J 702, C3J 760, 43              08/88➝ 03/98 D                             ➝04/95                               SVB101140              10x1140

                                                  C3J 762
  1.4  (F40D)                                E7J 728 58              01/94➝ 03/98 C                               MS                                     MVB1190R4             4PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R4             4PK1215

  1.4  (F40M)                                C2J 784 44              03/86➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB101140              10x1140

  1.4  (F40U, F40V)                      E7J 720, E7J 724, E7J 726, 55              09/91➝ 03/98 C                               MS                                     MVB1190R4             4PK1190

                                                    E7J 773                              D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB715R3               3PK715

                                                                                 H                                                               TB257                      95x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK002                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R4             4PK1215

  1.6 D (F404)                              F8M 720, F8M 730, F8M 736, 40              03/86➝ 08/98 D                             ➝05/95                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                    F8M 760                              H                       ➝01/88                               TB189                      153x25.4

                                                                                 H                       02/88➝05/95                         TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/88                               TBK047                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/88➝05/95                         TBK038                    
  1.9 D (F40P, F40N, F40E)           F8Q 722, F8Q 724, F8Q 774, 47              09/91➝ 03/98 D                             ➝04/94                               MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                    F8Q 776                              D                             04/94➝                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/96                               TB292                      151x25.4

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝                               TB735                      151x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/96                               TBK097                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝                               TBK280                    
  1.9 D (F40R)                              F8Q 640, F8Q 682 40              09/94➝ 03/98 D                                                                     MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/96                               TB292                      151x25.4

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝                               TB735                      151x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/96                               TBK097                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝                               TBK280                    

  RODEO 5
1.1                                             35              11/81➝ 12/87 D                                                                     SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10665                10x665
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  SAFRANE I (B54_)
2.0  (B540)                                J7R 732, J7R 733 77              11/92➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB887R3               3PK887

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101250              10x1250

  2.0 12V (B542, B54E)                J7R 734, J7R 735 97              04/92➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB887R3               3PK887

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101250              10x1250

  2.1 dT (B546)                            J8S 760 65              11/93➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1065R4             4PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK033                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB735R4               4PK735

  2.2  (B541)                                J7T 762 79              04/92➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB887R3               3PK887

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101250              10x1250

  2.2  (B543)                                J7T 760, J7T 761 101            04/92➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB887R3               3PK887

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R4             4PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101250              10x1250

  2.5 dT (B548)                            S8U 762, S8U 763 83              12/92➝ 07/96 C                                                                       MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB563R4               4PK563

                                                                                 H                                                               TB448                      95x19

                                                                                 R                             MAN, ➝09/94                        MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 R                             MAN, 04/93➝                        MVB925R5               5PK925

  3.0 Biturbo 4x4 (B545)              Z7X 726 193            02/93➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1238R6             6PK1238

                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   MVB1125R4             4PK1125

  3.0 V6 (B54B, B544)                  Z7X 721, Z7X 722, Z7X 723 123            12/92➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1238R6             6PK1238

                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   MVB1125R4             4PK1125

  3.0 V6 4x4 (B54B, B544)           Z7X 721, Z7X 722, Z7X 723 123            12/92➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1025R6             6PK1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1238R6             6PK1238

                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   MVB1125R4             4PK1125

  SAFRANE II (B54_)
2.0 16V (B54L)                          N7Q 710, N7Q 711 100            07/96➝ 12/00 D                             A/C(-), 11/96➝04/00                MVB1238R6             6PK1238

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/96➝04/00               MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       11/96➝12/97                         TB434                      148x23

                                                                                 H                       12/97➝04/00                         TB643                      142x23

  2.2 dT (B54G)                            G8T 740 83              07/96➝ 12/00 D                             A/C(-), 11/96➝04/00                MVB1015R6             6PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/96➝04/00               MVB1950R6             6PK1950

                                                                                 H                       11/96➝04/00                         TB489                      163x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        11/96➝04/00                         TBK090                    
  2.5 20V (B54F)                          N7U 700, N7U 701 121            07/96➝ 12/00 D                             A/C(-), 11/96➝04/00                MVB1238R6             6PK1238

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/96➝04/00               MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       11/96➝12/97                         TB434                      148x23

                                                                                 H                       12/97➝04/00                         TB643                      142x23

  2.9 24V (B54N)                          L7X 713 140            03/99➝ 12/00 D                             ➝04/00                               MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/00                               TB727                      259x32

  3.0 V6                                        Z7X 721, Z7X 722, Z7X 723 123            07/96➝ 12/00 D                             11/96➝04/00                         MVB1238R6             6PK1238

  SCENIC (JA0/1_)
1.4 16V (JA0D,                          K4J 714, K4J 750 70              09/99➝ 08/03 D                             Eng. K4J750, A/C(-)                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

 JA1H, Ja0W, JA10)                                                 D                             Eng. K4J750, A/C(+)                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. K4J750                          TBK267                    
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...RENAULT

...SCENIC (JA0/1_)
  1.6                                             75              03/01➝ 08/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.6 16V (JA0B, JA04, JA11)      K4M 700, K4M 701, K4M 704, 79              09/99➝ 08/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                    K4M 708                              D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.8  4x4                                     85              07/00➝ 04/01 D                                                                     MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB644                      128x27

  1.8 16V (JA12, JA1R,                F4P 720, F4P 722 85              01/01➝ 08/03 D                                                                     MVB1750R5             5PK1750

  JA1M, JA1A)                                                           H                                                               TB644                      128x27

  1.9 dCi (JA05, JA1F)                  F9Q 732, F9Q 733 75              11/00➝ 08/03 D                             03/01➝                               MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/01                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                                                               TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        03/01➝, check kit comp.           TBK114                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK099                    
  1.9 dCi RX4                               F9Q 740 75              11/00➝ 08/03 D                             03/01➝                               MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/01                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                                                               TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK099                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK114                    
  1.9 dTi (JA0N)                           F9Q 731, F9Q 734, F9Q 736 72              09/99➝ 08/03 D                             Eng. F9Q736, A/C(-), ➝03/01      MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             Eng. F9Q736, A/C(+), ➝03/01      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/01, Eng. F9Q 734/736         TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 H                       10/00➝03/01                         TB654                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/01, check kit comp.           TBK114                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝03/01                         TBK323                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. F9Q734, ➝03/01,              TBK099                    
                                                                                                                   check kit comp.                                                       
  1.9 dTi (JA1U)                           F9Q 744 59              02/01➝ 08/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB654                      153x26

  2.0 16V (JA1B, JA1D)                F4R 740, F4R 741 102            07/00➝ 08/03 D                                                                     MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB644                      128x27

  2.0 16V IDE                               F4R 740, F4R 741, F4R 744 103            09/99➝ 08/03 D                                                                     MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB644                      128x27

  2.0 16V RX4                              F4R 744 102            06/00➝ 08/03 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB644                      128x27

  SCENIC II (JM0/1_)
1.4                                             K4J 730 72              06/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/06                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/06                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.5 dCi                                       K9K 722 60              06/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03                               TBK273                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝                               TBK301                    
                                                    K9K 728, K9K 729 74              11/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/05➝08/05               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05                               TBK301                    
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...SCENIC II (JM0/1_)
...    1.5 dCi                                    63              05/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    78              05/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
                                                    76              01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK301                    
  1.6  (JM0C, JM0J, JM1B)          K4M 761, K4M 782 83              06/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/06                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

  1.6 16V                                      82              01/07➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

  1.9 dCi                                       96              05/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
                                                    81              05/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
  1.9 dCi (JM12)                           F9Q 812 88              06/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK322                    
  2.0  (JM05, JM1N)                    F4R 770, F4R 771 99              06/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 16V Turbo (JM0W)              F4R 776 120            05/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1125R7             7PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  SPORT SPIDER (EF0_)
2.0 16V                                      110            03/95➝ 10/99 D                             12/95➝                               MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 H                       12/95➝                               TB423                      148x25.4

  SUPER 5 (B/C40_)
1.0  (B/C/400)                            C1C 700 30              10/84➝ 10/88 D                             A/C(-), MS, 04/85➝                 SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/85➝                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             PS, 04/85➝                           SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                              04/85➝                               SVB10800                10x800

  1.1                                             35              10/89➝ 12/90 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.1  (B/C/401)                            C1E 750, C1E 752, C1E 754 34              10/84➝ 10/88 D                             A/C(-), MS, 04/85➝                 SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/85➝                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             PS, 04/85➝                           SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                              04/85➝                               SVB10800                10x800

  1.1  (B/C/401, B/C40H)              C1E 750, C1E 752, C1E 756, 33              01/86➝ 03/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB101140              10x1140

                                                    C1E 760                              D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.2  (B/C40F)                             C1G 702, C1G 720, C1G 722 40              01/87➝ 08/90 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/87➝06/89          SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/87➝06/89               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             PS, 07/87➝06/89                    SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                              07/87➝06/89                         SVB10800                10x800

  1.4  (B/C/407) CAT                     C3J 700, C3J 702, C3J 760 43              10/85➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/94                 SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/94                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/94                           SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/94                               SVB10800                10x800

  1.4  (B/C402)                             C1J 768, C1J 780 43              10/84➝ 06/88 D                             A/C(-), MS, 04/85➝                 SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/85➝                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             PS, 04/85➝                           SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                              04/85➝                               SVB10800                10x800
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...SUPER 5 (B/C40_)
  1.4  (B/C403)                             C2J 700, C2J 780, C2J 781, 52              10/84➝ 07/89 D                             A/C(-), MS, 04/85➝                 SVB101140              10x1140

                                                    C2J 788, C2J 789, C2J 798                              D                             A/C(+), 04/85➝                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             PS, 04/85➝                           SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                              04/85➝                               SVB10800                10x800

  1.4  (B/C40J)                             C2J 782 49              06/87➝ 07/89 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.4  (B/C40M)                            C2J 784 44              06/87➝ 08/90 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.4 Turbo (C405)                       C1J 782, C1J 784, C1J 788 88              04/85➝ 08/90 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.4 Turbo GT (C405)                  840 730 118            01/85➝ 05/91 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.6 D                                          40              04/85➝ 12/90 D                                                                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/88                               TB189                      153x25.4

                                                                                 H                       02/88➝                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/88                               TBK047                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/88➝                               TBK038                    
  1.6 D (B/C/404)                          F8M 720, F8M 730 40              08/85➝ 12/96 D                             ➝04/96                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/96                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/88                               TB189                      153x25.4

                                                                                 H                       02/88➝04/96                         TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/88                               TBK047                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/88➝04/96                         TBK038                    
  1.7  (B/C408)                             F3N 716, F3N 717 54              10/86➝ 03/95 D                             MS, 02/87➝01/92                   MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             PS, 02/87➝01/92                    MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝01/92                         TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 H                       02/87➝12/87                         TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝01/92                         TBK017                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/87➝12/87                         TBK051                    
  1.7  (B/C40K, B/C40G)               F2N 740, F2N 742 64              06/87➝ 03/95 D                             MS, ➝01/92                          MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝01/92                           MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝01/92                         TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝01/92                         TBK017                    
  1.7 i (C409)                               F3N 702, F3N 722 69              10/86➝ 08/91 D                             MS, 02/87➝                          MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                             PS, 02/87➝                           MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 H                       02/87➝12/87                         TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/87➝12/87                         TBK051                    

  SUPER 5 Box (S40_)
1.0  (S400)                                C1C 700 30              10/84➝ 10/88 D                             A/C(-), MS, 04/85➝                 SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/85➝                      MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             PS, 04/85➝                           SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                              04/85➝                               SVB10800                10x800

  1.1  (S401)                                C1E 750, C1E 752, C1E 754 34              10/84➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, 04/85➝04/96          SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/85➝04/96               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             PS, 04/85➝04/96                    SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                              04/85➝04/96                         SVB10800                10x800

  1.2  (S40F, S407)                       44              01/87➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/87➝06/89          SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/87➝06/89               MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             PS, 07/87➝06/89                    SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                              07/87➝06/89                         SVB10800                10x800
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...RENAULT

...SUPER 5 Box (S40_)
  1.4                                             85              04/85➝ 10/87 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    44              09/85➝ 07/86 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1708R6             6PK1708

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.6 D (S404)                              40              10/84➝ 12/96 D                             04/85➝04/96                         MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             04/85➝04/96                         MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                       02/88➝04/96                         TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 H                       04/85➝01/88                         TB189                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        02/88➝04/96                         TBK038                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/85➝01/88                         TBK047                    

  THALIA (LB0/1/2_)
1.2 16V                                      D4F 712 55              04/02➝ C                               MS, ➝09/05                          MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝09/05                           MVB1540R4             4PK1540

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/05                               MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/05                               MVB753R3               3PK753

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB712                      95x23.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/05                               TBK315                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/05                               MVB905R4               4PK905

  1.4                                             K7J 700 55              08/00➝ D                             A/C(-), 08/02➝                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/02➝                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       08/02➝                               TB529                      96x17

                                                                                 Z                        08/02➝                               TBK096                    
  1.4 16V                                      K4J 712 72              08/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03                               TBK267                    
  1.5 dCi                                       K9K 700 48              04/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03                               TBK273                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝10/03                         TBK301                    
                                                    K9K 702 60              06/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03                               TBK273                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝10/03                         TBK301                    
                                                    50              02/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03                               TBK273                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝10/03                         TBK301                    
  1.6 16V                                      K4M 740 79              04/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1750R5             5PK1750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB636                      132x27

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK267                    
  1.9 D                                          48              02/98➝ 05/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1190R6             6PK1190

                                                                                 H                                                               TB735                      151x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK280                    

  TRAFIC Box (T1, T3, T4)
1.4                                             847 700, 847 701, C1J 700 35              03/80➝ 04/89 D                             07/80➝                               SVB101225              10x1225

  1.6                                             A1M 707, A1M 708 48              01/83➝ 06/86 D                             Eng. A1M707                         SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 D                             Eng. A1M707                         SVB101025              10x1025

  1.6  4x4                                     A1M 707 48              08/85➝ 06/86 D                                                                     SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101025              10x1025
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...RENAULT

...TRAFIC Box (T1, T3, T4)
  1.7                                             F1N 724 50              06/86➝ 04/89 D                                                                     MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    
  2.0                                             J5R 716, J5R 722, J5R 726 59              06/86➝ 04/89 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                    60              05/85➝ 02/89 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                    58              07/80➝ 04/85 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 376908                    TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 376909➝                    TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 376908                    TBK015                    
                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 376908                    TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 376909➝                    TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 376908                    TBK015                    
  2.0  4x4                                     J5R 716, J5R 722, J5R 726 59              06/86➝ 04/89 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

  2.1 D                                          852 750 43              09/80➝ 04/89 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    43              05/86➝ 02/89 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 D 4x4                                   852 750 43              11/86➝ 04/89 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  TRAFIC Box (TXX)
1.4                                             C1J 700 35              05/89➝ 06/91 D                                                                     SVB101225              10x1225

  1.7                                             F1N 720 50              08/92➝ 08/94 D                                                                     MVB850R6               6PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.9 D                                          F8Q 606 44              06/97➝ 03/01 D                             03/00➝                               MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             05/98➝                               MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB545                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝                               TBK098                    
  2.0                                             J5R 716 59              05/89➝ 08/90 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 376909➝                    TB421                      116x19

  2.1 D                                          852 750 43              05/89➝ 06/94 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    J8S 620, J8S 758 47              06/94➝ 10/97 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.2                                             J7T 780 70              05/89➝ 06/94 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    J7T 600 74              06/94➝ 10/97 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760
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...RENAULT

...TRAFIC Box (TXX)
  2.2  4x4                                     J7T 780 70              05/89➝ 06/94 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    J7T 600 74              06/94➝ 10/97 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.5 D                                          8140.67.2500, 8140.67.2550, 55              05/89➝ 03/01 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                    8140.67.2580, S8U 750,                              H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                    S8U 752, S8U 758                              Z                                                                TBK037                    
  2.5 D 4x4                                   8140.67.2500, 8140.67.2580, 55              05/89➝ 03/01 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                    S8U 750, S8U 752                              H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    

  TRAFIC Bus (T5, T6, T7)
1.4                                             847 700, 847 701, C1J 700 35              03/80➝ 04/89 D                             07/80➝                               SVB101225              10x1225

  1.6                                             841 705, A1M 707, A1M 708 48              01/84➝ 06/86 D                             Eng. A1M707                         SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 D                             Eng. A1M707                         SVB101025              10x1025

  1.6  4x4                                     A1M 707 48              03/80➝ 08/86 D                             07/80➝                               SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 D                             07/80➝                               SVB101025              10x1025

  1.7                                             F1N 724 50              06/86➝ 04/89 D                                                                     MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
  2.0                                             J5R 716, J5R 722, J5R 726 59              06/86➝ 04/89 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

                                                    58              07/80➝ 04/85 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 376908                    TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 376909➝                    TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 376908                    TBK015                    
  2.0  4x4                                     J5R 716, J5R 722, J5R 726 59              06/86➝ 04/89 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

  2.1 D                                          852 750 43              03/80➝ 04/89 D                             07/80➝                               SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                       07/80➝                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        07/80➝ , incl. guide pulley         TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner, 07/80➝           TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                              07/80➝                               SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 D 4x4                                   43              05/85➝ 02/89 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  TRAFIC Bus (TXW)
1.7                                             F1N 724 50              08/92➝ 08/94 D                                                                     MVB850R6               6PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.9 D                                          F8Q 606 44              06/97➝ 03/01 D                             03/00➝                               MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             05/98➝                               MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB545                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝                               TBK098                    
  2.1 D                                          J8S 620, J8S 758 47              06/94➝ 10/97 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.2                                             J7T 780 70              05/89➝ 06/94 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    J7T 600 74              06/94➝ 10/97 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760
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...RENAULT

...TRAFIC Bus (TXW)
  2.2  4x4                                     J7T 780 70              05/89➝ 06/94 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    J7T 600 74              06/94➝ 10/97 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.5 D                                          8140.67.2500, 8140.67.2550, 55              05/89➝ 03/01 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                    8140.67.2580, S8U 750,                              H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                    S8U 752, S8U 758                              Z                                                                TBK037                    
  2.5 D 4x4                                   8140.67.2500, 8140.67.2550, 55              08/89➝ 03/01 D                             09/94➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                    8140.67.2580, S8U 750,                              H                       09/94➝                               TB368                      152x30

                                                    S8U 752, S8U 758                              Z                        09/94➝                               TBK037                    

  TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6)
1.4                                             847 700, C1J 700 35              03/80➝ 04/89 D                             07/80➝                               SVB101225              10x1225

  1.6                                             841 705, A1M 705 48              03/80➝ 06/86 D                             Eng. A1M707, 07/80➝              SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 D                             Eng. A1M707, 07/80➝              SVB101025              10x1025

  1.7                                             F1N 722 50              06/86➝ 04/89 D                                                                     MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/87                               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       01/88➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/87                               TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/88➝                               TBK017                    
  2.0                                             829 720, 829 721 63              03/80➝ 12/86 D                             07/80➝                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       07/80➝                               TB421                      116x19

                                                                                 H                       07/80➝04/85, ➝ Eng Nr 376908  TB114                      116x19

                                                                                 Z                        07/80➝04/85, ➝ Eng Nr 376908  TBK015                    
                                                    J5R 726 59              03/80➝ 04/89 D                             05/85➝                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       05/85➝                               TB421                      116x19

  2.0  4x4                                     60              05/85➝ 02/89 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB421                      116x19

  2.1 D                                          852 720 43              03/80➝ 04/89 D                             03/89➝                               SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                       03/89➝                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        03/89➝, incl. guide pulley          TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner, 03/89➝           TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                              03/89➝                               SVB12760                12x760

                                                    44              05/85➝ 02/89 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    43              07/80➝ 04/85 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 D 4x4                                   43              05/85➝ 02/89 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.5 D                                          8140.61.240, S8U 720, 51              03/80➝ 04/89 D                             10/80➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                    S8U 722                              H                       10/80➝                               TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        10/80➝                               TBK045                    

  TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (PXX)
2.0                                             60              03/89➝ 12/91 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 376909➝                    TB421                      116x19

  2.0  [RWD]                                J5R 726 59              05/89➝ 10/97 D                             ➝08/94                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94                               TB421                      116x19

R
E

N
A

U
LT

kW

720

665-850 apps 5_Proof  03/11/2009  14:53  Page 720



...RENAULT

...TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (PXX)
  2.1 D                                          47              09/94➝ 04/98 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.1 D [RWD]                              852 720 43              05/89➝ 06/94 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    J8S 620, J8S 758 47              06/94➝ 10/97 D                                                                     SVB121030              12x1030

                                                                                 H                                                               TB156                      148x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        incl. guide pulley                     TBK123                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner                      TBK117                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.2                                             74              09/94➝ 04/98 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.2  4x4                                     74              09/94➝ 04/98 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB422                      118x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.5 D                                          8140.61.240, S8U 720, 51              05/89➝ 03/01 D                             ➝04/94                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                    S8U 722                              H                       ➝04/94                               TB135                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/94                               TBK045                    
                                                    58              09/94➝ 04/98 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
                                                    56              03/89➝ 08/94 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
  2.5 D 4x4                                   58              09/94➝ 01/99 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
                                                    56              03/89➝ 08/94 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    

  TRAFIC II Box (FL)
1.9 dCi 100                                F9Q 760 74              03/01➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK275                    
  1.9 dCi 80                                  F9Q 762 60              03/01➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK275                    
  2.0  (FL0A)                                 F4R 720, F4R 722 88              03/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 16V                                      F4R 820 86              08/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 dCi 115                                M9R 780 84              08/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1969R7             7PK1969

  2.0 dCi 90                                  M9R 780 66              08/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1969R7             7PK1969

R
E

N
A

U
LT

kW

721

665-850 apps 5_Proof  03/11/2009  14:53  Page 721



...RENAULT

...TRAFIC II Box (FL)
  2.5 dCi 135 (FL0D)                    G9U 730 99              05/03➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 dCi 145                                G9U 630 107            08/06➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

  TRAFIC II Bus (JL)
1.9 dCI 100                                F9Q 760 74              03/01➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK275                    
  1.9 dCI 80                                  F9Q 762 60              03/01➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK275                    
  2.0  (JL0A)                                 F4R 720, F4R 722 88              03/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 16V                                      F4R 820 86              08/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 dCi 115                                M9R 780 84              08/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1969R7             7PK1969

  2.0 dCi 90                                  66              08/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1969R7             7PK1969

  2.5 dCi 135 (JL0D)                    G9U 730 99              05/03➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 dCi 145                                G9U 630 107            08/06➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

  TRAFIC II Flatbed / Chassis (EL)
1.9 dCi 100 (ELOC)                    F9Q 760 74              03/01➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK275                    
  1.9 dCi 80 (ELOB)                      F9Q 762 60              03/01➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK275                    
  2.0  (ELOA)                                F4R 720 88              03/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 dCi 115                                M9R 780 84              08/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1969R7             7PK1969

  2.0 dCi 90                                  M9R 780 66              08/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1969R7             7PK1969

  2.5 dCi 135 (ELOD)                    G9U 730 99              03/01➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   03/03➝07/06                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/03➝07/06               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       03/03➝07/06                         TB710                      89x25

  2.5 dCi 145                                G9U 630 107            08/06➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1115R7             7PK1115

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788
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...RENAULT

  TWINGO (C06_)
1.2  (C063, C064)                      C3G 700, C3G 702 40              03/93➝ 10/96 C                               ➝06/96                               MVB900R5               5PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/96                       SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/96                      MVB1165R4             4PK1165

  1.2  (C066, C068)                      D7F 700, D7F 701, D7F 702, 43              05/96➝ C                               ➝04/00                               MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                    D7F 703, D7F 704                              C                               Eng. D4D712, 09/98➝06/07       MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/00                               MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                                                 D                             Eng. D4D712, 09/98➝06/07       MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/07                               TB482                      87x17

                                                                                 H                       05/02➝04/04                         TB712                      95x23.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. D4D712, 05/02➝04/04       TBK315                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. D7F702, ➝06/07               TBK092                    
                                                                                 P                              09/00➝06/07                         MVB905R4               4PK905

  1.2  (C067)                                D7F 700, D7F 701 40              05/96➝ C                               ➝04/00                               MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 C                               04/00➝08/00                         MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/00                               MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                                                 D                             04/00➝08/00                         MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB482                      87x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK092                    
  1.2 16V (C060)                          D4F 708 44              08/04➝ C                               ➝06/07                               MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/07                               MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/07                               TB482                      87x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/07                               TBK092                    
  1.2 16V (C06C, C06D, C06K)     D4F 702, D4F 704 55              01/01➝ C                               ➝06/07                               MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/07                               MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/07                               TB712                      95x23.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/07                               TBK315                    

  TWINGO (CN0_)
1.2  (CN0D)                               D7F 800 43              03/07➝ D                             A/C(+), 08/07➝                      MVB1035R7             7PK1035

                                                                                 H                       08/07➝                               TB482                      87x17

                                                                                 Z                        08/07➝                               TBK092                    
  1.2 16V (CN0A)                         D4F 772 56              03/07➝ D                             A/C(+), 08/07➝                      MVB1035R7             7PK1035

                                                                                 H                       08/07➝                               TB712                      95x23.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/07➝                               TBK315                    
  1.2 Turbo (CN0C)                       D4F 780 74              03/07➝ D                             A/C(+), 08/07➝                      MVB1035R7             7PK1035

                                                                                 H                       08/07➝                               TB712                      95x23.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/07➝                               TBK315                    
  1.5 dCi (CN0E)                           47              03/07➝ D                             08/07➝                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

                                                                                 H                       08/07➝                               TB713                      123x27

                                                                                 Z                        08/07➝                               TBK301                    

  TWINGO Box (S06_)
1.2  (S063, S064)                      C3G 700, C3G 702 40              03/93➝ 05/96 C                                                                       MVB900R5               5PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R4             4PK1165

  1.2  (S066, S068)                      D7F 700, D7F 701, D7F 702, 43              05/96➝ C                               ➝04/00                               MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                    D7F 703, D7F 704, D7F 706                              C                               Eng. D7F702, 09/98➝06/07        MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/00                               MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                                                 D                             Eng. D7F702, 09/98➝06/07        MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/07                               TB482                      87x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/07                               TBK092                    
                                                                                 P                              09/00➝06/07                         MVB905R4               4PK905

  VEL SATIS (BJ0_)
2.0                                             108            04/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 16 V Turbo                           125            04/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 16V Turbo (BJ0K)                F4R 762, F4R 763 120            06/02➝ D                             ➝06/06                               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 dCi                                       110            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                    M9R 760 127            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1969R7             7PK1969
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...RENAULT

...VEL SATIS (BJ0_)
  2.2 dCi                                       102            09/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  2.2 dCi (BJ0E)                            G9T 702 110            06/02➝ D                                                                     MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  2.2 dCi (BJOH)                           85              04/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  3.0 dCi                                       133            06/06➝ H                                                               TB750                      116x25

  3.0 dCi (BJ0J0B)                       P9X 701 130            06/02➝ D                             ➝06/06                               MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB750                      116x25

  3.5 V6 (BJ0V, BJ0U)                  V4Y 701 177            06/02➝ C                                                                       MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1100R6             6PK1100

  
ROVER                     
25 (RF)
1.1                                             55              09/99➝ 06/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. YD471565➝            MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 H                                                               TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK347                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB753R3               3PK753

                                                    44              07/01➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. YD471564           MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. YD471565➝            MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 H                                                               TB234                      126x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB753R3               3PK753

  1.1 16V                                      11 K4F 55              01/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471565➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04                               TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/04                               TBK347                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/04                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  1.4 16V                                      14 K4M 62              10/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471564                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471565➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner,                       TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, Eng Nr 153523,                                            
                                                                                                                   154155➝                                                              
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner,                      TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, ➝ Eng Nr 153522,                                        
                                                                                                                   154154                                                                
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner,                       TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, Eng Nr 153523,                                            
                                                                                                                   154155➝                                                              
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner,                      TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, ➝ Eng Nr 153522,                                        
                                                                                                                   154154                                                                
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/04                               MVB753R3               3PK753
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...ROVER

...25 (RF)
    ...1.4 16V                                   14 K4F 76              10/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471564                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471565➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner,                       TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, Eng Nr 153523,                                            
                                                                                                                   154155➝                                                              
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner,                      TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, ➝ Eng Nr 153522,                                        
                                                                                                                   154154                                                                
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner,                       TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, Eng Nr 153523,                                            
                                                                                                                   154155➝                                                              
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner,                      TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, ➝ Eng Nr 153522,                                        
                                                                                                                   154154                                                                
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/04                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  1.6 16V                                      16 K4F 80              10/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471564                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471565➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝05/04,            TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 16K4FL34-149203➝                                        
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner, ➝05/04,           TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 16K4FL34-149202                                       
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, ➝05/04,            TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 16K4FL34-149203➝                                        
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner, ➝05/04,           TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 16K4FL34-149202                                       
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/04                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  1.8 16V                                      18 K4F 85              10/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471564                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471565➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04,                               TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 18K4FL66-148134➝                                        
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner, ➝05/04,           TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 18K4FL66-148133                                       
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, ➝05/04,            TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 18K4FL66-148134➝                                        
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner, ➝05/04,           TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 18K4FL66-148133                                       
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/04                               MVB753R3               3PK753

                                                    18 K4K (VVC) 107            02/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471564                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471565➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04                               TB534                      143x26

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04                               TB547                      68x23

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/04                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  2.0 iDT                                       20 T2N 74              10/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04, ➝ Ch. YD471564         TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04, Ch. YD471565➝          TB651                      112x30

                                                                                 N                                ➝05/04, ➝ Ch. YD471564         TB513                      78x22

                                                                                 N                                ➝05/04, Ch. YD471565➝          TB650                      78x24
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...ROVER

  45 (RT)
1.4                                             14 K4F 76              02/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471063                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471064➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner,                       TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, Ch. 655217,646037➝                                    
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner,                      TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, ➝ Ch. 646036,655216                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner,                       TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, Ch. 655217,646037➝                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner,                      TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, ➝ Ch. 646036,655216                                   
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/04                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  1.6                                             16 K4F 80              02/00➝ D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝05/04               MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝05/04,              MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471063                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝05/04,              MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471064➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner,                       TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, Eng Nr 654923,                                            
                                                                                                                   655077➝                                                              
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner,                      TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, ➝ Eng Nr 654922,                                        
                                                                                                                   655076                                                                
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner,                       TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, Eng Nr 654923,                                            
                                                                                                                   655077➝                                                              
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner,                      TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, ➝ Eng Nr 654922,                                        
                                                                                                                   655076                                                                
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/04                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  1.8                                             18 K4F 86              02/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471063                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471064➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04                               TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/04                               TBK347                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/04, Ch. YD471064➝          MVB753R3               3PK753

  2.0 iDT                                       20 T2N 74              02/00➝ D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/04                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝05/04                 MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04, Ch. YD471064➝          TB651                      112x30

                                                                                 N                                ➝05/04, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB513                      78x22

                                                                                 N                                ➝05/04, Ch. YD471064➝          TB650                      78x24

  2.0 V6                                        20 K4F 110            02/00➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04                               TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04, 2 belts                      TB811                      58x22
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...ROVER

  45 Saloon (RT)
1.4                                             14 K4F 76              02/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471063                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471064➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner,                       TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, Ch. 655217,646037➝                                    
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner,                      TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, ➝ Ch. 646036,655216                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner,                       TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, Ch. 655217,646037➝                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner,                      TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, ➝ Ch. 646036,655216                                   
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/04                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  1.6                                             16 K4F 80              02/00➝ D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝05/04               MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝05/04,              MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471063                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝05/04,              MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471064➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner,                       TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, Eng Nr 654923,                                            
                                                                                                                   655077➝                                                              
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner,                      TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, ➝ Eng Nr 654922,                                        
                                                                                                                   655076                                                                
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner,                       TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, Eng Nr 654923,                                            
                                                                                                                   655077➝                                                              
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner,                      TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/04, ➝ Eng Nr 654922,                                        
                                                                                                                   655076                                                                
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/04                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  1.8                                             18 K4F 86              02/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/04                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471063                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04,                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471064➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04                               TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/04                               TBK347                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/04, Ch. YD471064➝          MVB753R3               3PK753

  2.0 iDT                                       20 T2N 74              02/00➝ D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝05/04                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝05/04                 MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04, Ch. YD471064➝          TB651                      112x30

                                                                                 N                                ➝05/04, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB513                      78x22

                                                                                 N                                ➝05/04, Ch. YD471064➝          TB650                      78x24

  2.0 V6                                        20 K4F 110            02/00➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝05/04                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04                               TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04, 2 belts                      TB811                      58x22

  75 (RJ)
1.8                                             K 1.8 88              02/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/05                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/05                               TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK347                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝04/05                               MVB735R3               3PK735
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...ROVER

...75 (RJ)
  1.8 Turbo                                   110            05/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/05                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/05                               TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK347                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝04/05                               MVB735R3               3PK735

  2.0 CDT                                      M 47 R 85              02/99➝ C                               ➝04/05                               MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/05                               MVB2025R5             5PK2025

  2.0 CDTi                                     204D2 96              02/03➝ C                               ➝04/05                               MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/05                               MVB2025R5             5PK2025

  2.0 V6                                        20 K4F 110            02/99➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝03/03                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/03                               TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/03, 2 belts                      TB811                      58x22

  2.5 V6                                        KV 6 129            02/99➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                                                               TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       2 belts                                 TB811                      58x22

                                                    25 K4F 130            10/01➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/05                               TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/05, 2 belts                      TB811                      58x22

  75 Tourer (RJ)
1.8                                             K 1.8 88              08/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/05                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/05                               TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK347                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝04/05                               MVB735R3               3PK735

  1.8 Turbo                                   110            05/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/05                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/05                               TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK347                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝04/05                               MVB735R3               3PK735

  2.0 CDT                                      M 47 R 85              08/01➝ C                               ➝04/05                               MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/05                               MVB2025R5             5PK2025

  2.0 CDTi                                     204D2 96              02/03➝ C                               ➝04/05                               MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/05                               MVB2025R5             5PK2025

  2.0 V6                                        20 K4F 110            08/01➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/05                               TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/05, 2 belts                      TB811                      58x22

  2.5 V6                                        KV 6 130            08/01➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/05                               TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/05, 2 belts                      TB811                      58x22

  100 (METRO) (XP)
111 C/L/S                                   11 K2A, 11 K2D 44              03/90➝ 12/98 D                             Carb                                   MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             SPI                                     MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 H                                                               TB234                      126x23

  114 D                                         TUD 3 38              10/92➝ 12/94 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB245                      143x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK030                    
  114 GSi                                      14 K4F 76              10/94➝ 10/95 D                                                                     MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 H                                                               TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK071                    
  114 GTI 16V                              14 K4F 76              08/91➝ 12/98 D                                                                     MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 H                                                               TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK071                    
                                                    14 K4C, 14 K4D 69              03/90➝ 08/91 D                                                                     MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 H                                                               TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK071                    
  114 GTI/GT 16V CAT                  14 K4C, 14 K4D 66              03/90➝ 12/98 D                                                                     MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/94                               MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 H                                                               TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/94                               TB234                      126x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK071                    
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...ROVER

...100 (METRO) (XP)
  114 S/L/GTA                              14 K2A, 14 K2D 55              03/90➝ 12/98 D                             Carb                                   MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 D                             MPI                                    MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             SPI                                     MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 H                                                               TB234                      126x23

  115 D                                         TUD 5 42              12/94➝ 12/98 D                                                                     MVB775R5               5PK775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB457                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK041                    

  100 Convertible (XP)
111                                            11 K2D 44              04/94➝ D                             ➝04/99                               MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/99                               TB234                      126x23

  114                                            14 K2A, 14 K2D 55              04/94➝ D                             MPI, ➝04/99                         MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             SPI, ➝04/99                          MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/99                               TB234                      126x23

                                                    14 K4F 75              03/97➝ 10/98 D                                                                     MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 H                                                               TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK071                    

  200 (RF)
211                                            11 K2D 44              01/98➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/99                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471564                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99,                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471565➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99                               TB234                      126x23

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/99                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  214 i                                          14 K2F 55              11/95➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/99                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471564                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99,                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471565➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99                               TB234                      126x23

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/99                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  214 Si                                        14 K4F 76              11/95➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/99                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD 471564                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99,                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD 471565➝                                                     
                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner,                       TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   ➝06/99, Eng Nr 154155,                                            
                                                                                                                   153523➝                                                              
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner,                      TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝06/99, ➝ Eng Nr 154154,                                        
                                                                                                                   153522                                                                
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner,                       TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   ➝06/99, Eng Nr 154155,                                            
                                                                                                                   153523➝                                                              
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner,                      TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝06/99, ➝ Eng Nr 154154,                                        
                                                                                                                   153522                                                                
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/99                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  216 Si                                        16 K4F 82              11/95➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, ➝06/99            TB640                      261x26

                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner, ➝06/99           TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner, ➝06/99           TBK071                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/99                               MVB753R3               3PK753
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...ROVER

...200 (RF)
  218 K Vi                                     18 K4K (VVC) 107            11/95➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), 03/96➝06/99                MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/96➝06/99,               MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471564                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/96➝06/99,               MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471565➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       03/96➝06/99                         TB534                      143x26

                                                                                 H                       03/96➝06/99                         TB547                      68x23

                                                                                 P                              03/96➝06/99                         MVB753R3               3PK753

  220 D/SD                                   20 T2R 63              11/95➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/99                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99, ➝ Ch. YD 471564        TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99, Ch. YD 471565➝         TB651                      112x30

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/99, ➝ Ch. YD 471564        TB513                      78x22

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/99, Ch. YD 471565➝         TB650                      78x24

  220 SDi                                      20 T2N 77              11/95➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/99                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99, ➝ Ch. YD471564         TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99, Ch. YD471565➝          TB651                      112x30

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/99, ➝ Ch. YD471564         TB513                      78x22

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/99, Ch. YD471565➝          TB650                      78x24

  200 (XH)
213 S                                         EV 2 54              09/85➝ 09/89 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr EV2-1240801    MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr EV2-1240802➝     MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB753R3               3PK753

                                                                                 H                                                               TB203                      101x24

  216                                            16 H 61              03/85➝ 09/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB204                      110x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK059                    
  216 Vitesse                                16 H 75              03/85➝ 09/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB735R4               4PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB755R4               4PK755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB204                      110x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK059                    

  200 Coupe (XW)
216                                            D 16 A8 90              10/92➝ 06/99 C                               ➝02/96                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/96, ➝ Ch. AD 605481        MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/96, Ch. AD 605482➝         MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/96                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/96                               SVB10940                10x940

  220 GSi                                      20 T4H 100            05/94➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/97                       MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/97                      MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/97                               TB367                      132x23

  220 Turbo                                  20 T4G 147            10/92➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/97                       MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/97                      MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/97                               TB367                      132x23

  200 Hatchback (XW)
214                                            14 K2A, 14 K2D 55              09/93➝ 10/95 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 14K2A, A/C(-)                   MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 H                                                               TB234                      126x23

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 14K2A                           MVB753R3               3PK753
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...ROVER

...200 Hatchback (XW)
  214 GSi/Si                                  14 K4F 76              12/92➝ 10/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK071                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB753R3               3PK753

                                                    14 K4C 70              01/90➝ 10/95 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/92                       MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/92                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/92                               TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/92                               TBK071                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/92                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  214 Si/Gsi                                  14 K4C, 14 K4D 66              10/89➝ 10/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK071                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB753R3               3PK753

  216 GSi                                      D 16 Z2 82              10/89➝ 10/95 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. AD 605481                    MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             Ch. AD 605482➝                    MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK070                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                    D 16 A7 85              10/89➝ 10/95 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. AD 605481                    MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             Ch. AD 605482➝                    MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK070                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  216 GTi                                      D 16 A8 90              09/90➝ 10/95 C                               ➝09/92                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               10/92➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. AD 605481                    MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             Ch. AD 605482➝                    MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10940                10x940

                                                    D 16 A9 96              09/90➝ 10/95 C                               ➝09/92                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               10/92➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. AD 605481                    MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             Ch. AD 605482➝                    MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10940                10x940

  218 D                                         52              09/91➝ 10/95 D                                                                     MVB700R5               5PK700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/92                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/92➝                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10710                10x710

  218 TD                                       XUD 7TE 65              09/91➝ 10/95 D                                                                     MVB700R5               5PK700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/92                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/92➝                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10710                10x710

  220 GTi                                      20 T4H 100            01/93➝ 10/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                                                               TB367                      132x23

                                                    20 M4F 103            09/91➝ 10/95 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/92                       MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/92➝                       MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/92                               TB308                      157x23

                                                                                 H                       10/92➝                               TB367                      132x23

  220 Turbo                                  20 T4G 147            01/93➝ 10/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                                                               TB367                      132x23
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...ROVER

  400 (RT)
414 Si                                        14 K4F 76              05/95➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/96                       MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 03/96➝06/99                MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD 471063                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/96➝06/99,               MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD 471064➝                                                     
                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner,                       TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   03/96➝06/99, Ch. 655217,                                         
                                                                                                                   646037➝                                                              
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner,                      TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝06/99, ➝ Ch. 646036,655216                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner,                       TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   03/96➝06/99, Ch. 655217,                                         
                                                                                                                   646037➝                                                              
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner,                      TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝06/99, ➝ Ch. 646036, 655216                                   
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/99                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  416 Si                                        16 K4F 82              05/95➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), 03/96➝06/99                MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Auto Tensioner, 03/96➝06/99,                                     
                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471064➝                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   Manu Tensioner, 03/96➝06/99,                                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471063                                                     
                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 09/98➝06/99,     TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 16K4FK79654923➝                                         
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner, 03/96➝08/98,    TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 16K4FK79654922                                        
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, 09/98➝06/99,     TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 16K4FK79654923➝                                         
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner, 03/96➝08/98,    TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 16K4FK79654922                                        
                                                                                 P                              03/96➝06/99                         MVB753R3               3PK753

                                                    D 16 Y2 83              05/95➝ 03/00 C                               ➝ Ch. AD250028                    MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 C                               Ch. AD250029➝                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/96, ➝ Ch. AD605481         MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/96, Ch. AD605482➝          MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, ➝ Ch. YD471063    MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Ch. 471064➝        MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, Ch. YD471064➝     MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99,                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr D16Y3-E299999                                          
                                                                                 H                       03/96➝06/99,                        TB450                      103x24

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr D16B2-E100001➝                                          
                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr D16B2-E100001➝          TB451                      104x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK297                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/99,                               TBK070                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr D16Y3-E299999                                          
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. AD250028                    MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/96                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              Ch. AD250029➝                     MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   MVB753R3               3PK753

  420 D                                         20 T2R 63              11/95➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/99                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99, Ch. YD471064➝          TB651                      112x30

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/99, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB513                      78x22

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/99, Ch. YD471064➝          TB650                      78x24
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...ROVER

...400 (RT)
  420 Di                                        20 T2N 77              05/95➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/99                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99, Ch. YD471064➝          TB651                      112x30

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/99, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB513                      78x22

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/99, Ch. YD471064➝          TB650                      78x24

  420 Si Lux                                 20 T4H 100            12/95➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/99                  MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/99                 MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99                               TB367                      132x23

  400 (XW)
414                                            14 K4C 70              01/93➝ 04/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK071                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB753R3               3PK753

  414 GSI/SI                                 14 K4C, 14 K4D 66              04/90➝ 04/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK071                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB753R3               3PK753

  414 GSI/SI CAT                          14 K4F 76              01/93➝ 04/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK071                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB753R3               3PK753

  416 GSI                                     D 16 Z2 82              04/90➝ 04/95 C                               ➝09/92                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               10/92➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. AD605481                    MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             Ch. AD605482➝                     MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK070                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

  416 GTI                                      D 16 A8 90              04/90➝ 04/95 C                               ➝09/92                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               10/92➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. AD605481                    MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             Ch. AD605482➝                     MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10940                10x940

  416 GTI/GTE                              D 16 A9 96              04/90➝ 04/95 C                               ➝09/92                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               10/92➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. AD605481                    MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             Ch. AD605482➝                     MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                                                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10940                10x940

  418 D                                         49              09/91➝ 04/95 D                             ➝09/92                               MVB700R5               5PK700

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/92                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/92                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/92                               SVB10710                10x710

  418 TD                                       XUD 7TE 65              09/91➝ 04/95 D                                                                     MVB700R5               5PK700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/92                               TBK019                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/92➝                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10710                10x710

  420 GSI/SLI/GTI/Vite                 20 T4H 100            01/93➝ 04/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                                                               TB367                      132x23

  420 GTI/GSI/Vitesse                  20 M4F 103            02/92➝ 04/95 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/92                       MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/92➝                       MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/92                               TB308                      157x23

                                                                                 H                       10/92➝                               TB367                      132x23
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...ROVER

...400 (XW)
  420 Turbo                                  20 T4G 147            01/93➝ 04/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                                                               TB367                      132x23

  400 Hatchback (RT)
414                                            55              03/96➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. YD 471063          MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. YD 471064➝           MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB234                      126x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB753R3               3PK753

  414 Si                                        14 K4F 76              05/95➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/96                       MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 03/96➝06/99                MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD 471063                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/96➝06/99,               MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD 471064➝                                                     
                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner,                       TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   03/96➝06/99, Ch. 655217,                                         
                                                                                                                   646037➝                                                              
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner,                      TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝06/99, ➝ Ch. 646036,655216                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner,                       TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   03/96➝06/99, Ch. 655217,                                         
                                                                                                                   646037➝                                                              
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner,                      TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝06/99, ➝ Ch. 646036, 655216                                   
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/99                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  416 Si                                        16 K4F 82              05/95➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), 03/96➝06/99                MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Auto Tensioner, 03/96➝06/99,                                     
                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471064➝                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   Manu Tensioner, 03/96➝06/99,                                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471063                                                     
                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 09/98➝06/99,     TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 16K4FK79654923➝                                         
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner, 03/96➝08/98,    TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 16K4FK79654922                                        
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, 09/98➝06/99,     TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 16K4FK79654923➝                                         
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner, 03/96➝08/98,    TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 16K4FK79654922                                        
                                                                                 P                              03/96➝06/99                         MVB753R3               3PK753

                                                    D 16 Y2 83              06/95➝ 03/00 C                               03/96➝06/99, ➝ Ch. AD250028  MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 C                               03/96➝06/99, Ch. AD250029➝   MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             03/96➝06/99                         MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 H                       03/96➝06/99,                        TB317                      107x24

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr D16Y3-E299999                                          
                                                                                 H                       03/96➝06/99,                        TB450                      103x24

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr D16B2-E100001➝                                          
                                                                                 H                       03/96➝06/99,                        TB451                      104x24

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr D16B2-E100001➝                                          
                                                                                 Z                        03/96➝06/99,                        TBK070                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr D16Y3-E299999                                          
                                                                                 P                              03/96➝06/99, ➝ Ch. AD250028  MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 P                              03/96➝06/99, Ch. AD250029➝   MVB870R4               4PK870

  420 D                                         20 T2R 63              11/95➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/99                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99, Ch. YD471064➝          TB651                      112x30

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/99, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB513                      78x22

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/99, Ch. YD471064➝          TB650                      78x24
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...ROVER

...400 Hatchback (RT)
  420 Di                                        20 T2N 77              05/95➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/99                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99, Ch. YD471064➝          TB651                      112x30

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/99, ➝ Ch. YD471063         TB513                      78x22

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/99, Ch. YD471064➝          TB650                      78x24

  420 Si Lux                                 20 T4H 100            12/95➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝06/99                  MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝06/99                 MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99                               TB367                      132x23

  400 Tourer (XW)
1.6 i                                           D 16 Z2 82              05/94➝ 11/98 C                               10/94➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             10/94➝, ➝ Ch. 605481             MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             10/94➝, Ch. 605482➝             MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/94➝                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Auto Tensioner, 10/94➝,                                            
                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471064➝                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   Manu Tensioner, 10/94➝,                                           
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471063                                                     
                                                                                 H                       10/94➝                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 09/98➝,            TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 16K4FK79654923➝                                         
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner, 10/94➝,           TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 16K4FK79654922                                        
                                                                                 Z                        10/94➝                               TBK070                    
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, 09/98➝,            TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 16K4FK79654923➝                                         
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner, 10/94➝,           TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 16K4FK79654922                                        
                                                                                 P                              10/94➝                               MVB753R3               3PK753

                                                                                 P                              10/94➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                    D 16 A8 90              05/94➝ 11/98 C                               10/94➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             10/94➝, ➝ Ch. 605481             MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             10/94➝, Ch. 605482➝             MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/94➝                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Auto Tensioner, 10/94➝,                                            
                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471064➝                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   Manu Tensioner, 10/94➝,                                           
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471063                                                     
                                                                                 H                       10/94➝                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner, 09/98➝,            TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 16K4FK79654923➝                                         
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner, 10/94➝,           TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 16K4FK79654922                                        
                                                                                 Z                        10/94➝                               TBK070                    
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner, 09/98➝,            TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 16K4FK79654923➝                                         
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner, 10/94➝,           TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 16K4FK79654922                                        
                                                                                 P                              10/94➝                               MVB753R3               3PK753

                                                                                 P                              10/94➝                               SVB10888                10x888

  1.8 i                                           18 K4K (VVC) 107            06/96➝ 11/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB534                      143x26

                                                                                 H                                                               TB547                      68x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB753R3               3PK753
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...ROVER

...400 Tourer (XW)
  1.8 TD                                        XUD 7TE 65              09/93➝ 11/98 D                             10/94➝                               MVB700R5               5PK700

                                                                                 H                       10/94➝                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        10/94➝                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 P                              10/94➝                               SVB10710                10x710

  2.0 i                                           20 T4H 100            05/94➝ 11/98 D                             A/C(-), PS, 10/94➝02/96           MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 10/94➝02/96           MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                       10/94➝02/96                         TB367                      132x23

  600 (RH)
618 i/Si                                      F 18 A3 85              03/96➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1070R4             4PK1070

  620 i                                          F 20 Z2 85              08/93➝ 06/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1070R4             4PK1070

  620 Sdi                                      20 T2N 77              12/94➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                                                               TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB513                      78x22

  620 Si                                        F 20 Z1 96              08/93➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB353                      113x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK290                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1070R4             4PK1070

  620 Ti Vitesse                            20 T4G 147            07/94➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                                                               TB367                      132x23

  623 Si                                        H 23 A3 116            08/93➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB950R5               5PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB354                      70x16

                                                                                 H                                                               TB378                      127x24

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1070R4             4PK1070

  800 (XS)
820                                            74              10/88➝ 10/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                                                               TB287                      146x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB638R5               5PK638

  820 16 V I/SI (XS)                     20 HD 103            10/86➝ 10/88 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 H                                                               TB308                      157x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB638R5               5PK638

  820 16V Turbo (RS)                   T 16 132            01/92➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/98                       MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/98                      MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB367                      132x23

  820 I/SI (RS)                             20 T4H 100            01/92➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/98                       MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/98                      MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB367                      132x23

  820 SE/SI                                   20 HS 88              10/86➝ 12/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/88                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝                      MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                                                               TB308                      157x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB638R5               5PK638
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...800 (XS)
  820 SI (XS)                                20 HD M 16 98              10/88➝ 12/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                                                               TB308                      157x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB638R5               5PK638

  820 Sport                                   145            04/94➝ 03/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB367                      132x23

  820e                                          20 HS 88              10/86➝ 10/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/88                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝                      MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                                                               TB308                      157x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB638R5               5PK638

  825 D/SD (XS)                           425 SL1RR, 492 4 SHIRG 87              01/90➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/98                       MVB1500R5             5PK1500

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/98                      MVB1790R5             5PK1790

                                                                                 R                             ➝10/98                               SVB10740                10x740

  825 Si Lux (RS)                         25 K4F 129            04/96➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/98                      MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98, 2 belts                      TB811                      58x22

  825 SI/Sterling (XS)                   C 25 A2 123            10/86➝ 10/88 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB312                      192x28

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101050              10x1050

                                                    127            01/87➝ 12/91 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB312                      192x28

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101050              10x1050

  825 SI/Sterling (XS) CAT           C 25 A1 110            10/86➝ 12/91 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB312                      192x28

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101050              10x1050

  827 SI/Sterling (XS)                   C 27 A2 130            02/88➝ 12/91 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB312                      192x28

                                                                                 P                              Cat(-)                                  SVB101075              10x1075

  827 SI/Sterling (XS) CAT           C 27 A1 124            02/88➝ 02/99 C                               ➝01/96                               MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/96                               TB312                      192x28

  800 Coupe
825 SD                                       425 SL1RR, 492 4 SHIRG 87              09/93➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-), 02/96➝10/98                MVB1500R5             5PK1500

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/96➝10/98               MVB1790R5             5PK1790

                                                                                 R                             02/96➝10/98                         SVB10740                10x740

  825 Si (RS)                                25 K4F 129            04/96➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/98                      MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98, 2 belts                      TB811                      58x22

  827 24V (RS)                             C 27 A1 124            08/92➝ 02/99 C                               ➝01/96                               MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/96                               TB312                      192x28

                                                                                 P                              Cat(-), ➝01/96                       SVB101075              10x1075

  800 Hatchback (XS)
2.0                                             74              08/87➝ 10/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/88                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝                      MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                                                               TB287                      146x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB638R5               5PK638

                                                    120            10/88➝ 10/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                                                               TB308                      157x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB638R5               5PK638

  2.5                                             129            02/96➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       2 belts                                 TB811                      58x22

  2.5 Si                                         129            02/96➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB812                      176x28

                                                                                 H                       2 belts                                 TB811                      58x22

  820 16V Turbo (RS)                   T 16 132            01/92➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/98                       MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/98                      MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB367                      132x23
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...800 Hatchback (XS)
  820 i/Si (XS)                              20 HD 103            10/88➝ 12/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                                                               TB308                      157x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB638R5               5PK638

                                                    20 T4H 100            01/93➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/98                       MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/98                      MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB367                      132x23

  820 SE/SI                                   20 HS 88              10/86➝ 12/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/88                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/88➝                      MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                                                               TB308                      157x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB638R5               5PK638

  820 SI (XS)                                20 HD M 16 98              10/88➝ 12/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 H                                                               TB308                      157x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB638R5               5PK638

  820 Sport                                   145            04/94➝ 03/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB367                      132x23

  825 D/SD (XS)                           425 SL1RR, 492 4 SHIRG 87              01/92➝ 02/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/96                       MVB1500R5             5PK1500

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/96                      MVB1790R5             5PK1790

                                                                                 R                             ➝01/96                               SVB10740                10x740

  827 24V I/SI (RS) CAT               C 27 A1 124            01/92➝ 02/99 C                               ➝01/96                               MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/96                               TB312                      192x28

  827 Vitesse (XS) CAT                 C 27 A1 124            10/88➝ 12/91 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB312                      192x28

  827 Vitesse/SLI                          C 27 A2 130            10/88➝ 12/91 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB312                      192x28

                                                                                 P                              Cat(-)                                  SVB101075              10x1075

  2000-3500 Hatchback (SD1)
2000                                          74              10/82➝ 10/86 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB124                      104x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

  2300                                          88              09/77➝ 10/86 C                                                                       SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10975                10x975

  2400 TD                                     67              05/82➝ 10/86 D                                                                     SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

  2600                                          12 C, 13 C 99              09/77➝ 10/82 C                                                                       SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10975                10x975

  2600 S                                       12 C, 13 C 93              10/82➝ 10/86 C                                                                       SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10975                10x975

  3500                                          38 A, 39 A 115            06/76➝ 10/86 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13850                13x850

  3500 Vitesse                              30 A, 31 A 142            10/82➝ 10/86 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13850                13x850

  CABRIOLET (XW)
214 1.4                                      14 K4C, 14 K4D 66              01/92➝ 11/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/97                       MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/97                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/97                               TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/97                               TBK071                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/97                               MVB753R3               3PK753

                                                    14 K4C 70              04/90➝ 09/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                                                               TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK071                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB753R3               3PK753
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...CABRIOLET (XW)
  214 1.4i 16V                              14 K4F 76              01/93➝ 11/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/97                       MVB747R4               4PK747

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/97                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/97                               TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/97                               TBK071                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝09/97                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  216 1.6i                                     D 16 A8 90              01/92➝ 11/99 C                               ➝09/92                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 C                               10/92➝02/96                         MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/96, ➝ Ch. AD 605481        MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/96, Ch. AD 605482➝         MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/96                               TB272                      124x24

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/96                               SVB10940                10x940

  216 1.6i 16V                              16 K4F 82              01/96➝ 11/99 C                               ➝02/96                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/96, ➝ Ch. AD 605481        MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/96, Ch. AD 605482➝         MVB785R3               3PK785

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/99                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/96                               TB317                      107x24

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99                               TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/96                               TBK070                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/99                               TBK071                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝02/96                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/99                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  CITYROVER
1.4                                             62              01/04➝ C                               ➝05/04                               MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/04                               MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04                               TB746                      106x24

  COUPE
1.6 16 V                                     82              03/96➝ 11/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/99                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99                               TB295                      143x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/99                               TBK071                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/99                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  1.8 16 V                                     18 K4K (VVC) 107            03/96➝ 11/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/99                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99                               TB534                      143x26

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/99                               TB547                      68x23

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/99                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  MAESTRO
1.3                                             51              09/90➝ 01/95 B                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                    49              09/90➝ 01/95 B                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

  1.6                                             63              09/90➝ 01/95 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB204                      110x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/93, Eng. 1600S                TBK059                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10710                10x710

  2.0 D                                          44              09/90➝ 10/92 D                             Pulley Diam : 68                      SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Pulley Diam : 83                      SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB219                      143x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB788R5               5PK788

  2.0 TD                                        60              09/90➝ 01/95 D                             Pulley Diam : 68                      SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Pulley Diam : 83                      SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB219                      143x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB788R5               5PK788

  MINI MK I
1000                                          99 HD 81 30              01/92➝ 06/93 D                             AUTO, ➝09/92                       SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝09/92                        SVB10840                10x840
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...MINI MK I
  1300                                          12 A2A 45              01/91➝ 12/91 D                             AUTO                                  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+)                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+)              MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                    12 A2D 39              01/92➝ 04/95 D                             AUTO                                  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+)                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+)              MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                    12 A2E, 12 A2L 46              01/92➝ D                             AUTO, ➝05/01                       SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝05/01                        SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝05/01           SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                                                                                   ➝05/01                                                                
                                                    12 A2B 37              10/92➝ D                             AUTO, ➝05/01                       SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             MAN, ➝05/01                        SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝05/01           SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                                                                                   ➝05/01                                                                

  MINI MK I Convertible (XN)
1300                                          12 A2E 46              09/92➝ 04/95 D                             AUTO                                  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             V-belt pulley (+)                      SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+)              MVB830R5               5PK830

  MONTEGO
1.6                                             61              10/90➝ 09/92 D                                                                     MVB763R4               4PK763

                                                                                 H                                                               TB204                      110x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10710                10x710

  2.0 D Turbo                                BB 60              10/88➝ 10/95 D                             Pulley Diam : 68, ➝09/94           SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Pulley Diam : 83, ➝09/94           SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/94                               TB219                      143x30

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/94                               MVB788R5               5PK788

  2.0 GTi                                       86              10/88➝ 10/91 D                             ➝06/91                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             07/91➝                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB231                      104x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10750                10x750

  2.0 i CAT                                    20 H 75              12/90➝ 10/94 D                             ➝06/91                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             07/91➝                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB231                      104x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10750                10x750

  MONTEGO Estate (XE)
1.3                                             50              10/84➝ 10/88 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

  1.6                                             61              10/90➝ 09/92 D                                                                     MVB763R4               4PK763

                                                                                 H                                                               TB204                      110x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10710                10x710

  2.0 GTi                                       86              10/88➝ 10/91 D                             ➝06/91                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             07/91➝                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB231                      104x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10750                10x750

  2.0 GTI/LXI                                20 H 75              12/90➝ 12/93 D                             ➝06/91                               MVB887R4               4PK887

                                                                                 D                             07/91➝                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB231                      104x17

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10750                10x750

  2.0 Turbo-D                               BB 60              01/93➝ 12/93 D                             Pulley Diam : 68                      SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Pulley Diam : 83                      SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB219                      143x30

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB788R5               5PK788
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  STREETWISE
1.4                                             14 K4F 76              08/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471564                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05,                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471565➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner,                       TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   ➝05/05, Eng Nr 153523,                                            
                                                                                                                   154155➝                                                              
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner,                      TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 153522,                                        
                                                                                                                   154154                                                                
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner,                       TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/05, Eng Nr 153523,                                            
                                                                                                                   154155➝                                                              
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner,                      TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 153522,                                        
                                                                                                                   154154                                                                
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/05                               MVB753R3               3PK753

                                                    14 K4M 62              08/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB735R5               5PK735

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05,                      MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. YD471564                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05,                      MVB1165R5             5PK1165

                                                                                                                   Ch. YD471565➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner,                       TB640                      261x26

                                                                                                                   ➝05/05, Eng Nr 153523,                                            
                                                                                                                   154155➝                                                              
                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner,                      TB295                      143x23

                                                                                                                   ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 153522,                                        
                                                                                                                   154154                                                                
                                                                                 Z                        Auto Tensioner,                       TBK347                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/05, Eng Nr 153523,                                            
                                                                                                                   154155➝                                                              
                                                                                 Z                        Manu Tensioner,                      TBK071                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 153522,                                        
                                                                                                                   154154                                                                
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/05                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  2.0 TD                                        20 T2N 74              08/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05, ➝ Ch. YD471564         TB477                      112x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05, Ch. YD471565➝          TB651                      112x30

                                                                                 N                                ➝05/05, ➝ Ch. YD471564         TB513                      78x22

                                                                                 N                                ➝05/05, Ch. YD471565➝          TB650                      78x24

  
SAAB                        
9-3 (YS3D)
2.0 i                                           B204I 96              02/98➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  2.0 SE Turbo                              B204R 147            02/98➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  2.0 Turbo                                   B204L 136            02/98➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2350R6             6PK2350

                                                    B204E 113            10/98➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2350R6             6PK2350

                                                    B205R 151            10/99➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2350R6             6PK2350

                                                    B205E 110            01/01➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  2.2 TiD                                       D223L, X 22 DTH 85              02/98➝ 11/00 D                             Eng. D223L, A/C(-)                   MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             Eng. D223L, A/C(+)                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                    D223L 92              11/00➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904
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...SAAB

...9-3 (YS3D)
  2.3 i                                           B234I 110            02/98➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/02                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/02                      MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  2.3 Turbo                                   B235R 165            10/98➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/02                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/02                      MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  9-3 (YS3F)
1.8 i                                           Z18XE 90              01/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK240                    
  1.8 t                                           B207E 110            09/02➝ D                                                                     MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  1.9 TiD                                       Z19DT 88              09/04➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 51024443                     MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
                                                    Z19DTH 110            09/04➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 51024443                     MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
  2.0 T                                          B207R 154            09/02➝ D                                                                     MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                    B207L 129            09/02➝ D                                                                     MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.0 t BioPower                           129            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 TiD                                       D223L 92              09/02➝ D                             ➝10/04                               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  9-3 Cabriolet (YS3D)
2.0 i                                           B204I 96              02/98➝ 08/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  2.0 SE Turbo                              B204R 147            02/98➝ 08/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  2.0 Turbo                                   B204L 136            02/98➝ 08/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2350R6             6PK2350

                                                    B204E 113            10/98➝ 08/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2350R6             6PK2350

                                                    B205R 151            10/99➝ 08/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2350R6             6PK2350

                                                    B205E 110            01/01➝ 08/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  2.3 i                                           B234I 110            02/98➝ 08/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/02                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/02                      MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  2.3 Turbo                                   B235R 165            10/99➝ 08/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝01/02                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/02                      MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  9-3 Convertible (YS3F)
1.8 t                                           B207E 110            08/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  1.9 TiD                                       Z19DTH 110            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
  2.0 t                                           B207L 129            08/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                    B207R 154            08/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.0 t BioPower                           129            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  9-3 Estate
1.8 i                                           Z18XE 90              03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK240                    
  1.9 TiD                                       88              03/05➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 51024443                     MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
                                                    Z19DTH 110            03/05➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 51024443                     MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
  2.0 t                                           B207E 110            03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                    B207L 129            03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                    B207R 154            03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.0 t BioPower                           129            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1030R5             5PK1030
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...SAAB

  9-5 (YS3E)
1.9 TiD                                       Z19DTH 110            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
  2.0                                             B205L 136            07/00➝ D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝08/05              MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝08/05               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05,                      MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 43505871                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05,                      MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   Ch. 43505872➝                                                      
  2.0 t                                           B205E 110            09/97➝ D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 43505871            MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 43505872➝            MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  2.0 T Biopower                          132            09/05➝ D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 43505871            MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 43505872➝            MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  2.2 TiD                                       D223L 88              03/02➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.3 t                                           B235E 125            09/97➝ D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝08/05              MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝08/05               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05,                      MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 43505871                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05,                      MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   Ch. 43505872➝                                                      
                                                    136            01/01➝ D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 43505871            MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 43505872➝            MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  2.3 Turbo                                   B235R 169            10/99➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 43505871            MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 43505872➝            MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                    184            09/01➝ D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝08/05              MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝08/05               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05,                      MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 43505871                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05,                      MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   Ch. 43505872➝                                                      
                                                    B235L 162            07/03➝ D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 43505871            MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 43505872➝            MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                    B235R 191            11/05➝ D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 43505871            MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 43505872➝            MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  3.0 TiD                                       D308L 130            07/01➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB750                      116x25

  3.0 V6t                                       B308E 147            01/98➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB481                      225x30

  9-5 Estate (YS3E)
1.9 TiD                                       Z19DTH 110            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
  2.0                                             B205L 136            07/00➝ 07/01 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 43505871            MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 43505872➝            MVB2415R6             6PK2415
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...SAAB

...9-5 Estate (YS3E)
  2.0 t                                           B205E 110            10/98➝ D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 43505871            MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 43505872➝            MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                    141            10/98➝ D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝08/05              MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝08/05               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05,                      MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 43505871                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05,                      MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   Ch. 43505872➝                                                      
  2.2 TiD                                       D223L 88              03/02➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.3 t                                           B235E 125            10/98➝ D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝08/05              MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝08/05               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05,                      MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 43505871                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05,                      MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   Ch. 43505872➝                                                      
                                                    136            01/01➝ D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 43505871            MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 43505872➝            MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  2.3 Turbo                                   B235R 169            10/99➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 43505871            MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 43505872➝            MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                    184            09/01➝ D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝08/05              MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝08/05               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05,                      MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 43505871                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05,                      MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                                                                                   Ch. 43505872➝                                                      
                                                    B235L 162            07/03➝ D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 43505871            MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 43505872➝            MVB2415R6             6PK2415

                                                    B235R 191            01/06➝ D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1980R6             6PK1980

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 43505871            MVB2613R6             6PK2613

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 43505872➝            MVB2415R6             6PK2415

  3.0 TiD                                       D308L 130            07/01➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB750                      116x25

  3.0 V6t                                       B308E 147            10/98➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB481                      225x30

  9-7X
4.2                                             213            12/05➝ D                             Alt. 130A                              MVB2300R6             6PK2300

  5.3                                             220            12/05➝ C                                                                       MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2350R6             6PK2350

  90
2.0                                             B 20 I 74              08/84➝ 08/87 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

  99
2.0                                             B 20 P 70              10/72➝ 08/74 D                             ➝ Ch. 99014259                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/73, Ch. 99736000001➝      SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 99020001➝99726008665     SVB10775                10x775

  2.0 EMS                                     B 20 I 87              09/74➝ 12/78 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

                                                    81              04/72➝ 08/74 D                             ➝ Ch. 99014259                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/73, Ch. 99736000001➝      SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 99020001➝99726008665     SVB10775                10x775

  2.0 GL                                        B 20 C, B 20 I 74              09/74➝ 12/84 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/81                               SVB10813                10x813
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...SAAB

  99 Combi Coupe
1.85                                           65              10/70➝ 05/74 D                             ➝ Ch. 99014259                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/73, Ch. 99736000001➝      SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 99020001➝99726008665     SVB10775                10x775

  1.85 i                                         71              10/71➝ 09/72 D                             ➝ Ch. 99014259                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 99020001➝99722031968     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 99736000001➝                 SVB10975                10x975

  2.0                                             79              03/76➝ 05/78 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

  900 I (AC4, AM4)
2.0                                             B202I 98              10/87➝ 10/91 C                               Inj, ➝ Ch. G2024751                SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               Inj, Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝    SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. K3000505,K7000622        SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              Ch. J3040029,J7050312➝         SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 -16                                       B202I 93              01/89➝ 12/93 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. J3040028,J7050311        SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              Ch. J3040029,J7050312➝         SVB10825                10x825

                                                    B202XI 92              01/86➝ 12/88 C                               ➝ Ch. G2024751                    SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. K3000505,K7000622        SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              Ch. J3040029,J7050312➝         SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 c                                          B20T, BT 20 79              11/80➝ 08/84 C                               Inj, Ch. G2024752➝                 SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              01/82➝,                               SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   Ch. C3007693,                                                        
                                                                                                                   C6002219➝K3010693,K7015707                                 
                                                                                 P                              01/82➝, Ch. K3010694,            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   K7015708➝                                                           
                                                    B 20, B201XC 74              07/82➝ 12/88 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. C1022811,C2008119        SVB101250              10x1250

                                                                                 P                              Ch. C3007693,                       SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   C6002219➝K3010693,K7015707                                 
                                                                                 P                              Ch. K3010694,K7015708➝         SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 EMS                                     BI 20 87              01/79➝ 12/80 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101250              10x1250

  2.0 i                                           B201 81              09/85➝ 08/90 C                               Inj, ➝ Ch. G2024751                SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               Inj, Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝    SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. C1022811,C2008119        SVB101250              10x1250

                                                                                 P                              Ch. C3007693,                       SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   C6002219➝K3010693,K7015707                                 
                                                                                 P                              Ch. K3010694,K7015708➝         SVB10825                10x825

                                                    B201XI, BI 20 85              11/80➝ 08/90 C                               ➝ Ch. G3014891,H7004141       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               Ch. G2024752➝                     SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. C3007692,C6002218        SVB101250              10x1250

                                                                                 P                              01/82➝,                               SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   Ch. C3007693,                                                        
                                                                                                                   C6002219➝K3010693,K7015707                                 
                                                                                 P                              01/82➝, Ch. K3010694,            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   K7015708➝                                                           
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...SAAB

...900 I (AC4, AM4)
  2.0 S Turbo-16                           B202S 104            07/91➝ 12/93 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. J3040028,J7050311        SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              Ch. K3000506,K7000623➝         SVB10825                10x825

                                                    107            01/92➝ 12/93 C                               ➝ Ch. G3014891,H7004141       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               Ch. G2024752➝                     SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. K3000505,K7000622        SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              Ch. J3040029,J7050312➝         SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 Turbo                                   B201S, BSI 20 107            10/80➝ 07/85 C                               ➝ Ch. G2024751                    SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. C3007692,C6002218        SVB101250              10x1250

                                                                                 P                              01/82➝,                               SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   Ch. C3007693,                                                        
                                                                                                                   C6002219➝K3010693,K7015707                                 
                                                                                 P                              01/82➝, Ch. K3010694,            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   K7015708➝                                                           
                                                    B201XL 103            10/86➝ 12/91 C                               ➝ Ch. G3014891,H7004141       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               Ch. G2024752➝                     SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. C1022811,C2008119        SVB101250              10x1250

                                                                                 P                              Ch. C3007693,                       SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   C6002219➝K3010693,K7015707                                 
                                                                                 P                              Ch. K3010694,K7015708➝         SVB10825                10x825

                                                    110            01/86➝ 12/88 C                               ➝ Ch. G3014891,H7004141       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               Ch. G2024752➝                     SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. C1022811,C2008119        SVB101250              10x1250

                                                                                 P                              Ch. C3007693,                       SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   C6002219➝K3010693,K7015707                                 
                                                                                 P                              Ch. K3010694,K7015708➝         SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 Turbo-16                              B202XL 118            11/85➝ 12/93 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. J3040028,J7050311        SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              Ch. J3040029,J7050312➝         SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 Turbo-16 S                           B202XL 129            01/84➝ 12/88 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. J3040028,J7050311        SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              Ch. J3040029,J7050312➝         SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 Turbo-16 S CAT                   B202XL 129            01/89➝ 12/93 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. J3040028,J7050311        SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              Ch. K3000506,K7000623➝         SVB10825                10x825

  2.1 -16                                       B212I 100            08/90➝ 12/93 C                               ➝07/92, ➝ Ch. G2024751         SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/92, Ch. G3014892,            SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                                                   H7004142➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             ➝07/92                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/92, ➝ Ch. K3000505,         SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   K7000622                                                             
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/92, Ch. J3040029,             SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   J7050312➝                                                           

  900 I Combi Coupe
2.0 -16                                       B202I 93              01/89➝ 08/92 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. K3000505,K7000622        SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              Ch. J3040029,J7050312➝         SVB10825                10x825

                                                    B202XI 92              01/86➝ 12/88 C                               ➝ Ch. G2024751                    SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. K3000505,K7000622        SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              Ch. K3000506,K7000623➝         SVB10825                10x825
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...SAAB

...900 I Combi Coupe
  2.0 c                                          B 20, B201XC 74              09/79➝ 12/88 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               ➝08/80                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. C1022811,C2008119        SVB101250              10x1250

                                                                                 P                              01/82➝,                               SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   Ch. C3007693,                                                        
                                                                                                                   C6002219➝K3010693,K7015707                                 
                                                                                 P                              Ch. K3010694,K7015708➝         SVB10825                10x825

                                                    B20T, BT 20 79              09/78➝ 08/84 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               ➝08/80                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. C1022811,C2008119        SVB101250              10x1250

                                                                                 P                              01/82➝,                               SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   Ch. C3007693,                                                        
                                                                                                                   C6002219➝K3010693,K7015707                                 
                                                                                 P                              Ch. K3010694,K7015708➝         SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 EMS                                     BI 20 87              09/78➝ 08/79 C                                                                       SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101250              10x1250

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 i                                           B201 81              09/85➝ 08/90 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. C1022811,C2008119        SVB101250              10x1250

                                                                                 P                              Ch. C3007693,                       SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   C6002219➝K3010693,K7015707                                 
                                                                                 P                              Ch. K3010694,K7015708➝         SVB10825                10x825

                                                    B201XI, BI 20 85              11/80➝ 12/88 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. C1022811,C2008119        SVB101250              10x1250

                                                                                 P                              01/82➝,                               SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   Ch. C3007693,                                                        
                                                                                                                   C6002219➝K3010693,K7015707                                 
                                                                                 P                              01/82➝, Ch. K3010694,            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   K7015708➝                                                           
  2.0 S Turbo-16                           B202S 104            09/91➝ 07/93 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. J3040028,J7050311        SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              Ch. J3040029,J7050312➝         SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 Turbo                                   B201S, BSI 20 107            09/78➝ 07/85 C                               ➝08/80                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. C3007692,C6002218        SVB101250              10x1250

                                                                                 P                              01/82➝,                               SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   Ch. C3007693,                                                        
                                                                                                                   C6002219➝K3010693,K7015707                                 
                                                                                 P                              Ch. K3010694,K7015708➝         SVB10825                10x825

                                                    B201XL 103            10/86➝ 12/91 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. C3007692,C6002218        SVB101250              10x1250

                                                                                 P                              Ch. C1022812,                       SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   C2008120➝K3010693,K7015707                                 
                                                                                 P                              Ch. K3010694,K7015708➝         SVB10825                10x825

                                                    110            01/86➝ 12/88 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. C3007692,C6002218        SVB101250              10x1250

                                                                                 P                              Ch. C1022812,                       SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   C2008120➝K3010693,K7015707                                 
                                                                                 P                              Ch. K3010694,K7015708➝         SVB10825                10x825
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...SAAB

...900 I Combi Coupe
  2.0 Turbo-16                              B202XL 118            11/85➝ 06/94 C                               ➝10/93, ➝ Ch. G2024751         SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               ➝10/93, Ch. G3014892,            SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                                                   H7004142➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             ➝10/93                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/93, ➝ Ch. K3000505,         SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   K7000622                                                             
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/93, Ch. K3000506,            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   K7000623➝                                                           
                                                    B202L 132            01/93➝ 06/94 C                               ➝10/93, Ch. G3014892,            SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                                                   H7004142➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             ➝10/93                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/93, ➝ Ch. K3000505,         SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   K7000622                                                             
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/93, Ch. J3040029,             SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   J7050312➝                                                           
  2.0 Turbo-16 S                           B202XL 129            02/84➝ 12/88 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. J3040028,J7050311        SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              Ch. K3000506,K7000623➝         SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 Turbo-16 S CAT                   B202XL 125            01/89➝ 12/93 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. K3000505,K7000622        SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              Ch. J3040029,J7050312➝         SVB10825                10x825

  2.1 -16                                       B212I 100            09/90➝ 07/93 C                               ➝07/92, ➝ Ch. G3014891,         SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                                                   H7004141                                                             
                                                                                 C                               ➝07/92, Ch. G2024752➝          SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/92                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/92, ➝ Ch. K3000505,         SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   K7000622                                                             
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/92, Ch. K3000506,            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   K7000623➝                                                           

  900 I Convertible
2.0 -16                                       B202I 93              01/90➝ 06/94 C                               ➝10/93, Ch. G3014892,            SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                                                   H7004142➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             ➝10/93                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/93, ➝ Ch. J3040028,         SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   J7050311                                                              
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/93, Ch. J3040029,             SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   J7050312➝                                                           
  2.0 S Turbo-16                           B202S 104            09/91➝ 06/94 C                               ➝10/93, Ch. G3014892,            SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                                                   H7004142➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             ➝10/93                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/93, ➝ Ch. J3040028,         SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   J7050311                                                              
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/93, Ch. J3040029,             SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   J7050312➝                                                           
  2.0 Turbo-16                              B202XL 118            11/86➝ 06/94 C                               ➝10/93, Ch. G3014892,            SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                                                   H7004142➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             ➝10/93                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/93, ➝ Ch. J3040028,         SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   J7050311                                                              
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/93, Ch. K3000506,            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   K7000623➝                                                           
  2.0 Turbo-16 S                           B202XL 129            11/86➝ 06/94 C                               ➝10/93, ➝ Ch. G3014891,         SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                                                   H7004141                                                             
                                                                                 C                               ➝10/93, Ch. G2024752➝          SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/93                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/93, ➝ Ch. K3000505,         SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   K7000622                                                             
                                                                                 P                              ➝10/93, Ch. J3040029,             SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   J7050312➝                                                           
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...SAAB

...900 I Convertible
  2.1 -16                                       B212I 100            08/90➝ 06/94 C                               ➝07/92, ➝ Ch. G3014891,         SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                                                   H7004141                                                             
                                                                                 C                               ➝07/92, Ch. G2024752➝          SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/92                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/92, ➝ Ch. K3000505,         SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                                                   K7000622                                                             
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/92, Ch. K3000506,            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                                                   K7000623➝                                                           

  900 II
2.0 -16 Turbo                             B204L 136            07/93➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), 11/93➝                       MVB2013R6             6PK2013

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/93➝                      MVB2625R6             6PK2625

  2.0 i                                           B204I 96              08/94➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2013R6             6PK2013

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2625R6             6PK2625

  2.3 -16                                       B234I 110            07/93➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), 11/93➝                       MVB2013R6             6PK2013

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/93➝                      MVB2625R6             6PK2625

  2.5 -24 V6                                  B258I 125            07/93➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), 11/93➝                       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/93➝                      MVB2300R6             6PK2300

                                                                                 H                       11/93➝                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                        11/93➝                               TBK091                    

  900 II Convertible
2.0 -16 Turbo                             B204L 136            12/93➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2013R6             6PK2013

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2625R6             6PK2625

  2.0 i                                           B204I 96              12/93➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2013R6             6PK2013

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2625R6             6PK2625

  2.3 -16                                       B234I 110            12/93➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2013R6             6PK2013

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2625R6             6PK2625

  2.5 -24 V6                                  B258I 125            12/93➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2300R6             6PK2300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK091                    

  900 II Coupe
2.0 -16 Turbo                             B204L 136            12/93➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2013R6             6PK2013

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2625R6             6PK2625

  2.0 i                                           B206I 98              12/93➝ 07/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2013R6             6PK2013

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2625R6             6PK2625

                                                    B204I 96              08/94➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2013R6             6PK2013

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2625R6             6PK2625

  2.3 -16                                       B234I 110            12/93➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2013R6             6PK2013

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2625R6             6PK2625

  2.5 -24 V6                                  B258I 125            12/93➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2300R6             6PK2300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK091                    

  9000
2.0 -16                                       B202I 94              01/89➝ 01/93 C                                                                       SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, ➝ Ch. J1028860        MVB1610R5             5PK1610

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 115A                              MVB1590R5             5PK1590

  2.0 -16 CD                                 B204I 96              09/93➝ 12/98 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/94➝                       MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/94➝                      MVB2553R6             6PK2553

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, ➝ Ch. J1028860        MVB1610R5             5PK1610

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 115A, ➝12/93                   MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                    B204E 110            09/93➝ 12/98 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/94➝                       MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/94➝                      MVB2553R6             6PK2553

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, ➝ Ch. J1028860        MVB1610R5             5PK1610

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 115A, ➝12/93                   MVB1590R5             5PK1590
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...SAAB

...9000
  2.0 -16 Turbo                             B202XL 118            05/88➝ 08/93 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, ➝ Ch. J2017104,       MVB1610R5             5PK1610

                                                                                                                   J8001696                                                              
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 115A                              MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                    129            04/85➝ 12/91 C                                                                       SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, ➝ Ch. J2017104,       MVB1610R5             5PK1610

                                                                                                                   J8001696                                                              
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, Ch. J1028861➝         MVB1590R5             5PK1590

  2.0 -16 Turbo CD                       B202S, B204E 108            09/92➝ 12/98 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/94➝                       MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/94➝                      MVB2553R6             6PK2553

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, ➝ Ch. J2017104,       MVB1610R5             5PK1610

                                                                                                                   J8001696                                                              
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 115A, ➝12/93                   MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                    B202XL 120            09/88➝ 08/93 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, ➝ Ch. J2017104,       MVB1610R5             5PK1610

                                                                                                                   J8001696                                                              
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, Ch. J1028861➝         MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                    B202L 136            09/89➝ 12/98 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/94➝                       MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/94➝                      MVB2553R6             6PK2553

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, ➝ Ch. J1028860        MVB1610R5             5PK1610

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 115A, ➝12/93                   MVB1590R5             5PK1590

  2.3 -16 CD                                 B234I 107            08/89➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2553R6             6PK2553

  2.3 -16 CD Turbo                       B234L 147            07/90➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2553R6             6PK2553

  2.3 -16 CDE                               B234I 108            09/93➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2553R6             6PK2553

  2.3 -16 CDE Eco-Power             B234E 125            09/93➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2553R6             6PK2553

  2.3 -16 Turbo                             B234L 143            09/90➝ 08/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2553R6             6PK2553

  3.0 -24 V6 CD/CDE                    B308I 155            07/94➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK091                    

  9000 Hatchback
2.0 -16                                       B202XI (KAT) 92              12/85➝ 12/88 C                                                                       SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, ➝ Ch. J2017104,       MVB1610R5             5PK1610

                                                                                                                   J8001696                                                              
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 115A                              MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                    B202XI 94              12/85➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, ➝ Ch. J2017104,       MVB1610R5             5PK1610

                                                                                                                   J8001696                                                              
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 115A                              MVB1590R5             5PK1590
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...SAAB

...9000 Hatchback
  2.0 -16 CS                                 B202I 94              01/89➝ 12/98 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/94➝                       MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/94➝                      MVB2553R6             6PK2553

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, ➝ Ch. J2017104,       MVB1610R5             5PK1610

                                                                                                                   J8001696                                                              
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 115A, ➝12/93                   MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                    B204I 96              09/93➝ 12/98 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/94➝                       MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/94➝                      MVB2553R6             6PK2553

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, ➝ Ch. J2017104,       MVB1610R5             5PK1610

                                                                                                                   J8001696                                                              
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, ➝12/93,                  MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                                                   Ch. J1028861➝                                                      
  2.0 -16 ND Turbo                       B202S, B204E 110            09/93➝ 12/98 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/94➝                       MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/94➝                      MVB2553R6             6PK2553

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, ➝ Ch. J2017104,       MVB1610R5             5PK1610

                                                                                                                   J8001696                                                              
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 115A, ➝12/93                   MVB1590R5             5PK1590

  2.0 -16 Turbo                             B202XL 118            09/84➝ 08/93 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, ➝ Ch. J2017104,       MVB1610R5             5PK1610

                                                                                                                   J8001696                                                              
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 115A                              MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                    129            09/84➝ 12/91 C                                                                       SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, ➝ Ch. J2017104,       MVB1610R5             5PK1610

                                                                                                                   J8001696                                                              
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 115A                              MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                    120            05/88➝ 08/93 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, ➝ Ch. J2017104,       MVB1610R5             5PK1610

                                                                                                                   J8001696                                                              
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 115A                              MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                    B202 127            06/89➝ 12/92 C                               ➝ Ch. G2024751                    SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               Ch. G3014892,H7004142➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. J3040028,J7050311        SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 P                              Ch. K3000506,K7000623➝         SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 -16 Turbo CS                       B202L 136            09/88➝ 12/98 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/94➝                       MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/94➝                      MVB2553R6             6PK2553

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70,8A, ➝ Ch. J2017104,       MVB1610R5             5PK1610

                                                                                                                   J8001696                                                              
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 115A, ➝12/93                   MVB1590R5             5PK1590

  2.3 -16 Aero CS                         B234R 162            02/93➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2553R6             6PK2553

                                                    165            02/93➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2553R6             6PK2553

  2.3 -16 CS                                 B234I 107            09/89➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2553R6             6PK2553

  2.3 -16 CSE                               B234I 108            09/93➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2553R6             6PK2553

  2.3 -16 CSE Eco Power              B234E 125            09/93➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2553R6             6PK2553

  2.3 -16 Turbo                             B234L 143            09/90➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2553R6             6PK2553

  2.3 -16 Turbo CSE                     B234L 147            09/93➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB2325R6             6PK2325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2553R6             6PK2553
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...SAAB

...9000 Hatchback
  3.0 -24 V6 CS/CSE                     B308I 155            07/94➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK091                    

  
SEAT                        
ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9)
1.8 T 20V                                   AJH, AWC 110            10/97➝ D                             05/98➝                               MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/98➝07/00                MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                       05/98➝                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        05/98➝07/00                         TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/00➝                               TBK115                    
  1.9 TDI                                       1Z, AHU, ANU 66              04/96➝ D                             08/00➝                               MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   Auto Tensioner, ➝07/00,                                            
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7M-Y-509291                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   Auto Tensioner, ➝07/00,                                            
                                                                                                                   Ch. 7M-Y-509292➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   ➝07/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/00                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 H                       08/00➝                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/00                               TBK305                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/02➝                               TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/00➝07/02                         TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/00➝07/02, VD(+)                TBK269                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/00                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/00                      SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AFN 81              08/96➝ 06/00 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7M-Y-509291                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   Ch. 7M-Y-509292➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK305                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AUY, BVK 85              06/00➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/02                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/02, VD(+)                       TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/02➝                               TBK270                    
                                                    ASZ 96              11/02➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    ARL, BTB 110            05/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  1.9 TDI 4motion                         AUY 85              02/01➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/02                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/02, VD(+)                       TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/02➝                               TBK270                    
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...SEAT

...ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9)
  2.0 i                                           ADY, ATM 85              04/96➝ D                             08/00➝                               MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   ➝07/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. ADY,                             MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,                                               
                                                                                                                   ➝07/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. ADY, A/C(+), ➝07/00          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 H                       08/00➝                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/00                               TBK076                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/00➝                               TBK100                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. ADY, A/C(-), ➝07/00          SVB12675                12x675

                                                                                 P                              Eng. ADY, A/C(+), ➝07/00          SVB12760                12x760

  2.0 TDI                                       BRT 103            11/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    

  ALTEA (5P1)
1.4 16V                                      BXW 63              05/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

  1.6                                             BGU, BSE, BSF 75              03/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

  1.8 TFSI                                     BYT 118            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1115R6             6PK1115

  1.9 TDI                                       BJB, BKC, BLS, BXE 77              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 FSI                                       BLR, BLY, BVY, BVZ 110            05/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 TDI                                       AZV 100            03/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
                                                    BMN 125            03/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                    BMM 103            11/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI 16V                               BKD 103            03/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
  2.0 TFSI                                     BWA 147            04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  ALTEA XL (5P5)
1.4                                             63              10/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

  1.6                                             BSE, BSF 75              10/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.8 TFSI                                     BYT 118            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1115R6             6PK1115
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...SEAT

...ALTEA XL (5P5)
  1.9 TDI                                       BLS, BXE 77              10/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 FSI                                       BVY, BVZ 110            10/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 TDI                                       BMM 103            10/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BMN 125            06/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

  2.0 TDI  4WD                             BMM 103            06/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI 16V                               BKD 103            10/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    AZV 100            11/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
  2.0 TDI 4WD                              BMN 125            06/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

  2.0 TFSI 4WD                            BWA 147            06/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  AROSA (6H)
1.0                                             AER, AHT, ALD, ALL, 37              05/97➝ 06/04 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                    ANV, AUC                              D                             Eng. AUC, A/C(-), PS                MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUC, A/C(+), PS                MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/01, ➝ Ch. 6H-Y-014000      TBK087                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AUC, 07/99➝                   TBK320                    
  1.4                                             AEX, AKK, AKV, ANW, 44              05/97➝ 06/04 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                    APQ, AUD                              D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 6H-Y-014000                 TBK087                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/99➝, Ch. 6H-Y-014001➝       TBK320                    
  1.4 16V                                      AFK, ANM, AQQ, AUB 74              01/00➝ 06/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.4 TDI                                       AMF 55              01/00➝ 06/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1188R6D          6DPK1188

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 6H-2-023001➝                  TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 011495➝,                    TBK225                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6H-2-023000                                                 
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 011495➝,                    TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6H-2-023000, VD(+)                                         
  1.7 SDI                                      AKU 44              08/97➝ 06/04 D                             ➝12/01                               MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/01                               TB657                      137x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/01                               TBK112                    
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...SEAT

  CORDOBA (6K2/C2)
1.0 i                                           AER 37              09/96➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/97➝                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 07/97➝                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 07/97➝                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       07/97➝                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        07/97➝                               TBK087                    
  1.4 i                                           ABD, AEX, AKV, ANX, APQ 44              06/94➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/95➝12/96               MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABD, A/C(-), MS, ➝06/96     MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABD, A/C(-), PS, ➝06/96     MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AKV, A/C(-), MS, 09/95➝     MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AKV, A/C(-), PS, 09/95➝      MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/96                               TB283                      128x19

                                                                                 H                       09/95➝                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        09/95➝                               TBK087                    
  1.4 i 16V                                    AFH 74              09/96➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-), MS, 06/97➝                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/97➝                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/97➝                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       06/97➝                               TB553                      149x25

  1.6 i                                           ABU, AEE, ALM 55              02/93➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-), MS, 05/97➝                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 10/93➝06/96          MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 05/97➝                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 10/93➝                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABU, A/C(-), PS,                MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                                                   10/93➝06/96                                                         
                                                                                 H                       05/97➝                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 H                       10/93➝06/96                         TB442                      133x19

                                                                                 Z                        05/97➝                               TBK088                    
                                                    AFT 74              07/96➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

                                                    1F 55              05/94➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-), 07/96➝                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/96➝                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       07/96➝                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        07/96➝                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/96➝                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 07/96➝                      SVB12760                12x760

  1.8 i                                           ABS, ADZ 66              02/93➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-), 10/93➝                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       10/93➝                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        10/93➝                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/93➝                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/93➝                      SVB12760                12x760

  1.8 i 16V                                    ADL 95              10/93➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-), 02/94➝                       MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/94➝                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       02/94➝                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 02/94➝                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 02/94➝                      SVB12760                12x760

S
E

A
T

kW

755

665-850 apps 5_Proof  03/11/2009  14:55  Page 755



...SEAT

...CORDOBA (6K2/C2)
  1.9 D                                          1Y 50              02/93➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   10/93➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   10/93➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       10/93➝                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Eng Nr 1Y378365➝      TBK025                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/93➝07/94,                        TBK024                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1Y378364                                                 
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/93➝                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/93➝                      SVB11790                11x790

                                                    47              01/96➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK305                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 1Y378365➝                 TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 SDI                                      AEY 47              08/96➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK305                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 TD                                        AAZ 55              02/93➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   08/94➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   08/94➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/94➝                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       08/94➝                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/94➝, Eng Nr 552766➝         TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 08/94➝                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 08/94➝                      SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 TDI                                       1Z, AHU 66              08/96➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AFN 81              03/97➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

  2.0 i                                           2E, AGG 85              02/93➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-), 10/93➝                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       10/93➝                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        10/93➝                               TBK076                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/93➝                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/93➝                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.0 i 16V                                    ABF 110            08/96➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB441                      151x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760
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...SEAT

  CORDOBA (6L2)
1.2                                             AZQ, BME 47              10/02➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝10/04,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6L-3-207000                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BME, A/C(-)                     MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BME, A/C(+),                    MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6L-6-053000                                                  
  1.2 12V                                      BXV 51              05/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  1.4 16V                                      BBY 55              09/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
                                                    BBZ 74              10/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
                                                    BXW 63              05/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.4 TDI                                       AMF 55              10/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BNM 51              05/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BMS, BNV 59              06/05➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/06➝                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMS, A/C(-)                     MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  1.6                                             BAH 74              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK320                    
  1.6 16V                                      BTS 77              11/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.9 SDI                                      ASY 47              09/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB659                      141x26

  1.9 TDI                                       ASZ, BLT 96              10/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    ATD, AXR, BMT 74              09/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 06/06➝                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMT, A/C(+)                     MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0                                             AZL, BBX 85              09/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
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...SEAT

  CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2)
1.0                                             ALD, ANV, AUC 37              06/99➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUC, A/C(-), PS                MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUC, A/C(+), PS                MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK087                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK320                    
  1.4                                             AKK, ANW, AUD 44              06/99➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AKK, A/C(-), PS                MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AKK, A/C(+)                     MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AKK, ➝ Eng Nr 127806       TBK087                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AKK, Eng Nr 127807➝        TBK320                    
  1.4 16V                                      APE, AUA 55              05/00➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
                                                    AQQ, AUB 74              02/00➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.6                                             ALM 55              06/99➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK088                    
                                                    AEH, AKL, APF, AUR 74              06/99➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.8 T 20V Cupra                         AQX 115            07/00➝ 10/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK115                    
  1.9 SDI                                      AGP, AQM 50              06/99➝ 10/02 D                             Eng. AGP, A/C(-)                      MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AGP, A/C(+)                     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AGP, ➝ Eng Nr 595000       TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AGP, Eng Nr 595001➝        TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 229903                    TBK116                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGP,                             TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 229904➝595000                                            
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGP, Eng Nr 595001➝        TBK272                    
  1.9 TDI                                       AGR, ALH 66              06/99➝ 10/02 D                             Eng. ALH, A/C(-), ➝05/01          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ALH, A/C(+), ➝05/01          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ALH, ➝05/01,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 500000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. ALH, ➝05/01,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 500001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ALH, ➝05/01,                  TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 500000                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ALH, ➝05/01,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 500001➝                                                     
                                                    ASK, ASV 81              06/99➝ 10/02 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(-)                      MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(+)                     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, ➝ Eng Nr 150000       TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, Eng Nr 150001➝        TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, ➝ Eng Nr 150000       TBK107                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, Eng Nr ASV150001➝   TBK272                    
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...SEAT

  CORDOBA Vario (6K5)
1.4                                             AKK, ANW, AUD 44              06/99➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝12/02                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AKK, A/C(-), PS, ➝12/02     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AKK, A/C(+), ➝12/02          MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/02                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AKK, ➝12/02,                  TBK087                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr  127806                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AKK, ➝12/02,                  TBK320                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr  127807➝                                                    
  1.4 16V                                      APE 55              06/99➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝12/02                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/02                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝12/02                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/02                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/02                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/02                               TBK246                    
  1.4 i                                           AEX, AKV, ANX, APQ 44              09/96➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-), MS, 05/97➝                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AKV, A/C(-), PS, 05/97➝      MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AKV, A/C(+), 05/97➝          MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       05/97➝                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        05/97➝                               TBK087                    
  1.6                                             ALM 55              06/99➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝12/02                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/02                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝12/02                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/02                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/02                               TBK088                    
                                                    AEH, AKL, APF, AUR 74              06/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/02                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/02                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/02                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/02                               TBK100                    
  1.6 i                                           AFT 74              09/96➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-), 05/97➝                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/97➝                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       05/97➝                               TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        05/97➝                               TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/97➝                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/97➝                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    AEE, ALM 55              09/96➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-), MS, 05/97➝                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 05/97➝                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 05/97➝                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       05/97➝                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                        05/97➝                               TBK088                    
                                                    1F 55              05/97➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760
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...SEAT

...CORDOBA Vario (6K5)
  1.9 SDI                                      AEY 47              09/96➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   05/97➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   05/97➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/97➝                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       05/97➝                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/97➝                               TBK305                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/97➝                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/97➝                      SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AGP, AQM 50              06/99➝ D                             Eng. AGP, A/C(-), ➝12/02          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AGP, A/C(+), ➝12/02          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AGP, ➝12/02,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 595000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. AGP, ➝12/02,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 595001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/02, ➝ Eng Nr 229903        TBK116                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGP, ➝12/02,                  TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 229904➝595000                                            
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGP, ➝12/02,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 595001➝                                                     
  1.9 TDI                                       1Z, AHU 66              08/96➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   05/97➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   05/97➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/97➝                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       05/97➝                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/97➝                               TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/97➝                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/97➝                      SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AFN 81              07/97➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AGR, ALH 66              06/99➝ D                             Eng. AGR, A/C(-), ➝12/02          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AGR, A/C(+), ➝12/02         MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AGR, ➝12/02,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 565000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. AGR, ➝12/02,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 565001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGR, ➝12/02,                  TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 565000                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGR, ➝12/02,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 565001➝                                                     
                                                    ASK, ASV 81              06/99➝ D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(-), ➝12/02          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(+), ➝12/02          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, ➝12/02,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 150000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, ➝12/02,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 150001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, ➝12/02,                  TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 150000                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, ➝12/02,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 150001➝                                                     

  FURA (025A)
0.9                                             09 NCA, 100 GL 7000 29              03/84➝ 12/86 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                    HB 90 31              01/82➝ 06/86 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                    33              01/82➝ 06/86 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  1.4                                             127 B.7000 55              01/82➝ 06/86 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/84                               TB115                      54x19
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...SEAT

  IBIZA I (021A)
0.9                                             146 A 000 32              08/86➝ 05/93 D                             ➝01/93                               SVB10813                10x813

                                                    09 NCA, 146 A 000 29              08/90➝ 05/93 D                             ➝01/93                               SVB10813                10x813

  1.2                                             021 A 1000 44              11/84➝ 12/93 C                               ➝01/93                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝01/93                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/93                               TB197                      112x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/93                               TBK055                    
                                                    47              11/84➝ 12/93 C                               ➝01/93                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝01/93                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/93                               TB197                      112x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/93                               TBK055                    
  1.2 i                                           021 C.1000 52              01/89➝ 05/93 C                               ➝01/93                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝01/93                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/93                               TB197                      112x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/93                               TBK055                    
  1.5                                             021 A 2000 63              11/84➝ 05/93 C                               ➝01/93                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝01/93                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/93                               TB197                      112x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/93                               TBK055                    
  1.5 i                                           021 B.2000 74              10/86➝ 05/93 C                               ➝01/93                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝01/93                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/93                               TB197                      112x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/93                               TBK055                    
                                                    021 D.2000 65              10/86➝ 05/93 C                               ➝01/93                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝01/93                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/93                               TB197                      112x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/93                               TBK055                    
  1.5 i CAT                                    021 C.2000 66              10/86➝ 05/93 C                               ➝01/93                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝01/93                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/93                               TB197                      112x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/93                               TBK055                    
  1.7                                             021 B.3000 76              01/91➝ 05/93 C                               07/91➝01/93                         SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             07/91➝01/93                         SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       07/91➝01/93                         TB197                      112x19

                                                                                 Z                        07/91➝01/93                         TBK055                    
                                                    021 A.3000 72              01/91➝ 05/93 C                               07/91➝01/93                         SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             07/91➝01/93                         SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       07/91➝01/93                         TB197                      112x19

                                                                                 Z                        07/91➝01/93                         TBK055                    
  1.7 D                                          022 A.5000 40              06/84➝ 05/93 D                             ➝08/85                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             09/85➝01/93                         SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/93                               TB150                      138x25.4

                                                    42              08/90➝ 05/93 D                             ➝01/93                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/93                               TB150                      138x25.4

  IBIZA II (6K1)
1.0                                             AAU 33              03/93➝ 09/96 D                             MS                                     SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB283                      128x19

  1.0 i                                           AER 37              09/96➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 037979                    TBK087                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/99➝, Eng Nr 037980➝         TBK320                    
  1.3 i                                           AAV 40              03/93➝ 08/99 D                             ➝06/96                               SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/96                               TB283                      128x19

S
E

A
T

kW

761

665-850 apps 5_Proof  03/11/2009  14:56  Page 761



...SEAT

...IBIZA II (6K1)
  1.4 i                                           ABD, AEX, AKV, APQ 44              09/93➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/94➝12/96               MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABD, A/C(-), MS, ➝06/96     MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABD, A/C(-), PS, ➝06/96     MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ANW, A/C(-), MS, 08/94➝    MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ANW, A/C(-), PS, 08/94➝     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/96                               TB283                      128x19

                                                                                 H                       08/94➝                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        08/94➝, ➝ Eng Nr  127806        TBK087                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ANW, 05/99➝                  TBK320                    
  1.4 i 16V                                    AFH 74              09/96➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/99                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/99                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/99                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/99                               TB553                      149x25

  1.6 i                                           ABU, AEE, ALM 55              03/93➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/96➝                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 07/96➝                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABU, A/C(-), MS, ➝07/94     MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABU, A/C(-), PS, ➝07/94     MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94                               TB442                      133x19

                                                                                 H                       07/96➝                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                        07/96➝                               TBK088                    
                                                    AFT 74              04/96➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/99                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 05/99➝                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/99                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/99➝                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/99                               TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 H                       05/99➝                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/99                               TBK086                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/99➝                               TBK100                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/99                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/99                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    1F 55              09/94➝ 06/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

  1.8 i                                           ABS, ADZ 66              03/93➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/99                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/99                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/99                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/99                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/99                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/99                      SVB12760                12x760

  1.8 i 16V                                    ADL 95              11/93➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝ Ch. S…                   SVB12760                12x760
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...SEAT

...IBIZA II (6K1)
  1.9 D                                          1Y 50              10/94➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 1Y378365➝                 TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

                                                    47              04/93➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 1Y378364     TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Eng Nr 1Y378365➝      TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 SDI                                      AEY 47              08/96➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   ➝04/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   ➝04/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/99                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/99                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/99                               TBK305                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/99, Eng Nr 1Y378365➝      TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/99                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/99                      SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 TD                                        AAZ 55              03/93➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 552765        TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Eng Nr 552766➝         TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 TDI                                       1Z, AHU 66              08/96➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   ➝04/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   ➝04/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/99                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/99                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/99                               TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/99                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/99                      SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AFN 81              02/97➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   ➝04/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   ➝04/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/99                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/99                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/99                               TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/99                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/99                      SVB11790                11x790

  2.0 i                                           2E, AGG 85              03/93➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/99                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/99                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/99                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/99                               TBK076                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/99                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/99                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.0 i 16V                                    ABF 110            08/96➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/99                       MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/99                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/99                               TB441                      151x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/99                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/99                      SVB12760                12x760
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...SEAT

  IBIZA III (6K1)
1.0                                             ALD, ANV, AUC 37              08/99➝ 02/02 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/00➝                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUC, A/C(-), PS, 07/00➝     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUC, A/C(+), PS, 07/00➝     MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       07/00➝                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AUC, 07/00➝                   TBK320                    
  1.4                                             AKK, ANW, AUD 44              08/99➝ 02/02 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUD, A/C(-), PS                MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUD, A/C(+)                     MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AKK, ➝ Eng Nr  127806      TBK087                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AUD, Ch. 6K-X-400000➝     TBK320                    
  1.4 16V                                      APE, AUA 55              05/00➝ 02/02 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
                                                    AQQ, AUB 74              08/99➝ 02/02 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUB, A/C(-)                     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUB, A/C(+)                     MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.6                                             AEH, AKL, APF, AUR 74              08/99➝ 02/02 D                             Eng. APF, A/C(-)                      MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. APF, A/C(+)                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
                                                    ALM 55              08/99➝ 02/02 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK088                    
  1.8 T 20V Cupra                         AQX, AYP 115            07/00➝ 02/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK115                    
  1.9 SDI                                      AGP, AQM 50              08/99➝ 02/02 D                             Eng. AGP, A/C(-)                      MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AGP, A/C(+)                     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AGP, ➝ Eng Nr 595000       TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AGP, Eng Nr 595001➝        TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 229903                    TBK116                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGP,                             TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 229904➝595000                                            
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGP, Eng Nr 595001➝        TBK272                    
  1.9 TDI                                       AGR, ALH 66              08/99➝ 02/02 D                             Eng. AGR, A/C(-)                     MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AGR, A/C(+)                     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr AGR565000/ALH500000                                TB533
141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr AGR565001/ALH500001➝TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr AGR565000/ALH500000                                TBK107
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr AGR565001/ALH500001➝TBK272                    
                                                    ASK, ASV 81              08/99➝ 02/02 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(-)                      MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(+)                     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, ➝ Eng Nr 150000       TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, Eng Nr 150001➝        TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, ➝ Eng Nr 150000       TBK107                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, Eng Nr 150001➝        TBK272                    
  2.0                                             AZL 85              04/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/05                       MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/05                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK100                    
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...SEAT

  IBIZA IV (6L1)
1.2                                             AZQ 47              02/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6L-3-207000                                                  
  1.2 12V                                      BXV 51              05/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  1.4 16V                                      AUB, BBZ 74              02/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUB, A/C(-), ➝05/02          MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUB, A/C(+), ➝05/02          MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
                                                    BBY 55              02/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
                                                    BXW 63              05/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.4 TDI                                       AMF 55              05/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BNM 51              05/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BMS, BNV 59              06/05➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/06➝                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMS, A/C(-)                     MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  1.6                                             BAH 74              02/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK320                    
  1.6 16V                                      BTS 77              11/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.8 T Cupra R                            BBU 132            01/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/08                       MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/08                      MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB554                      150x23

  1.8 T FR                                     BJX, BKV 110            12/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/08                       MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/08                      MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB554                      150x23

  1.9 SDI                                      ASY 47              02/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/05                       MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/05                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/05                               TB659                      141x26

  1.9 TDI                                       ATD, AXR, BMT 74              02/02➝ D                             A/C(-), 09/06➝                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXR, A/C(-)                     MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMT, A/C(+)                     MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    ASZ, BLT 96              02/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
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...SEAT

...IBIZA IV (6L1)
  1.9 TDI Cupra R                         ARL 110            01/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BPX 118            03/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0                                             AZL 85              04/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/08                       MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/08                      MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/08                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/08                               TBK100                    

  IBIZA V (6J5)
1.4                                             BXW 63              03/08➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.4 TDI                                       BMS 59              07/08➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    

  IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1)
1.4                                             BXW 63              07/08➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.4 TDI                                       BMS 59              07/08➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    

  INCA (6K9)
1.4 16V                                      AUA 55              04/00➝ D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝06/03                MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝06/03               MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝06/03                         TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝06/03                         TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝06/03                         TBK246                    
  1.4 i                                           AEX, AKV, APQ, AUD 44              11/95➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝06/03                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUD, A/C(-), PS, ➝06/03     MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUD, A/C(+), PS, ➝06/03     MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK087                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AUD, 09/00➝06/03            TBK320                    
  1.6 i                                           1F 55              11/95➝ 05/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/97                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/97                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/97                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/97                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    AEE 55              11/95➝ 05/98 D                             A/C(-), 06/97➝                       MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/97➝                      MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                       06/97➝                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                        06/97➝                               TBK088                    
  1.7 D                                          AHB 42              09/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK305                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/00                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/00                      SVB11790                11x790
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...SEAT

...INCA (6K9)
  1.9 D                                          1Y 47              11/95➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/03                       MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/03                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/03                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/03                               TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝06/03                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/03                      SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 SDI                                      AEY, AYQ 47              11/95➝ D                             Eng. AEY, A/C(-), ➝08/00           MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEY, A/C(+), ➝08/00          MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AYQ, A/C(-), 09/00➝06/03   MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AYQ, A/C(+), 09/00➝06/03   MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AYQ, 09/00➝06/03,           TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 005517                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. AYQ, 09/00➝06/03,           TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 005518➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK305                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AYQ, 09/00➝06/03,           TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 005517                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AYQ, 09/00➝06/03,           TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 005518➝                                                     
                                                                                 P                              Eng. AEY, A/C(-), ➝08/00           SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              Eng. AEY, A/C(+), ➝08/00          SVB11790                11x790

  LEON (1M1)
1.4 16V                                      AHW, APE, AXP, BCA 55              11/99➝ D                             Eng. BCA, A/C(-), ➝10/05          MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BCA, A/C(+), ➝10/05          MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05, ➝ Eng Nr 160000        TBK263                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK246                    
  1.6                                             AEH, AKL 74              11/99➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.6 16 V                                     AUS, AZD, BCB 77              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05                               TBK246                    
  1.8 20V                                      AGN, APG 92              11/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05,                               TBK101                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1M-YB088000/YR016500                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05,                               TBK115                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 1M-YB088001/YR016501➝                                    
  1.8 20V T                                   APP, AUQ 132            11/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05,                               TBK101                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1M-YR016500/YB088000                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05,                               TBK115                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 1M-YB088001/YR016501➝                                    
  1.8 20V T 4                                AJQ, ARY 132            11/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05,                               TBK101                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1M-YR016500/YB088000                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05,                               TBK115                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 1M-YB088001/YR016501➝                                    
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...SEAT

...LEON (1M1)
  1.8 T Cupra R                            AMK 154            02/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05                               TBK115                    
                                                    BAM 165            07/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05                               TBK115                    
  1.9 SDI                                      AQM 50              11/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/04                       MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/04                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/04, ➝ Eng Nr 045000        TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/04, Eng Nr 045001➝         TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/04, ➝ Eng Nr 030000        TBK116                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/04, Eng Nr 030001➝045000TBK107                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/04, Eng Nr 045001➝         TBK272                    
  1.9 TDI                                       AGR, ALH 66              11/99➝ D                             Eng. ALH, A/C(-), ➝07/05          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ALH, A/C(+), ➝07/05          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ALH, ➝07/05,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 500000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. ALH, ➝07/05,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 500001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ALH, ➝07/05,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 500001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ALH, MAN, ➝07/05,           TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 500000                                                    
                                                    AHF, ASV 81              11/99➝ D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(-), ➝06/04          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(+), ➝06/04          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, ➝06/04,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 150000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, ➝06/04,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 150001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, ➝06/04,                  TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 150000                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, ➝06/04,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 150001➝                                                     
                                                    ARL 110            02/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/01                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/01, VD(+)                       TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/01➝07/05                         TBK270                    
                                                    ASZ 96              05/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05                               TBK270                    
                                                    AXR 74              10/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06                               TBK270                    
  1.9 TDI Syncro                           ARL 110            05/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05                               TBK270                    
  2.8 Cupra 4                                AUE 150            02/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/04                       MVB1260R6             6PK1260
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...SEAT

  LEON (1P1)
1.4 16V                                      55              09/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05                               TBK246                    
                                                    BXW 63              06/06➝ H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.6                                             BSE, BSF, CCSA 75              09/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.6 16V                                      77              09/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.8 TSI                                       BZB 118            06/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1115R6             6PK1115

  1.9 TDI                                       BKC, BLS, BXE 77              09/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BXF 66              06/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 D                                          100            08/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

  2.0 FSI                                       BLR, BLY, BVY, BVZ 110            09/05➝ D                             Eng. BVY, A/C(-)                      MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BVY, A/C(+)                     MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 TDI                                       BMN 125            02/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                    BMM 103            10/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI 16V                               BKD 103            09/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

  2.0 TFSI                                     136            09/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

                                                    BWA 147            09/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

                                                    BWJ 177            11/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  MALAGA (023A)
1.2                                             021 A 1000 44              05/85➝ 12/93 C                               ➝07/92                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/92                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/92                               TB197                      112x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/92                               TBK055                    
                                                    47              11/84➝ 12/93 C                               06/85➝07/92                         SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             06/85➝07/92                         SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       06/85➝07/92                         TB197                      112x19

                                                                                 Z                        06/85➝07/92                         TBK055                    
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...SEAT

...MALAGA (023A)
  1.2 i                                           021 C.1000 52              12/89➝ 12/93 C                               ➝07/92                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/92                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/92                               TB197                      112x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/92                               TBK055                    
  1.5                                             021 A 2000 63              05/85➝ 12/93 C                               ➝07/92                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/92                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/92                               TB197                      112x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/92                               TBK055                    
  1.5 i                                           021 B.2000 74              01/87➝ 12/93 C                               ➝07/92                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/92                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/92                               TB197                      112x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/92                               TBK055                    
  1.5 i CAT                                    021 A 2000, 021 C.2000, 66              10/86➝ 12/93 C                               ➝07/92                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                    021 D.2000                              D                             ➝07/92                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/92                               TB197                      112x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/92                               TBK055                    
  1.7 D                                          022 A.5000 40              05/85➝ 12/93 D                             ➝08/85                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             09/85➝07/92                         SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/92                               TB150                      138x25.4

                                                    42              05/90➝ 12/93 D                             ➝07/92                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/92                               TB150                      138x25.4

  MARBELLA (28)
0.8                                             08 NCA 25              08/86➝ 12/93 D                                                                     SVB10813                10x813

  0.9                                             09 NCA 29              01/87➝ 12/93 D                                                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                    08 NCB 32              07/97➝ 10/98 D                                                                     SVB10813                10x813

  0.9  CAT                                     09 NCB 29              01/90➝ 11/96 D                                                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                    08 NCB 30              11/96➝ 10/98 D                                                                     SVB10813                10x813

  MARBELLA Box (028A)
0.8                                             08 NCA 25              01/87➝ 12/93 D                                                                     SVB10813                10x813

  0.9                                             09 NCA 29              01/87➝ 12/93 D                                                                     SVB10813                10x813

  0.9  CAT                                     09 NCB 29              01/87➝ 12/93 D                                                                     SVB10813                10x813

  PANDA (141A)
0.9                                             100 GL 3000 31              10/80➝ 12/86 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  RONDA (022A)
1.2                                             021 A 1000 44              10/84➝ 12/86 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             10/86➝                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB115                      54x19

                                                                                 H                       10/86➝                               TB197                      112x19

                                                                                 Z                        10/86➝                               TBK055                    
                                                    021 A 1000, 124 B6.000 47              08/83➝ 05/85 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB115                      54x19

  1.4                                             124 B 7000 54              06/82➝ 11/88 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/84                               TB115                      54x19

  1.5                                             021 A 2000 63              09/84➝ 12/86 D                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB197                      112x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK055                    
  1.6                                             022 A 000, 138 AR 6000 68              08/83➝ 09/85 C                                                                       SVB13775                13x775

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                                                               TB113                      146x19

  1.7 Diesel                                   022 A.5000 40              06/82➝ 12/86 D                             01/86➝                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             02/83➝12/85                         SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                       02/83➝                               TB150                      138x25.4

                                                    41              06/82➝ 12/86 D                             01/86➝                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             02/83➝12/85                         SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                       02/83➝                               TB150                      138x25.4

S
E

A
T

kW

770

665-850 apps 5_Proof  03/11/2009  14:56  Page 770



...SEAT

  TERRA (24)
0.9                                             09 NCA 29              02/87➝ 12/96 D                             ➝10/95                               SVB10800                10x800

  0.9  CAT                                     09 NCB 29              02/92➝ 12/94 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  1.3 D                                          MN 33              03/90➝ 12/94 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB255                      107x20

                                                                                 N                                ➝08/90                               TB254                      71x17.8

  1.4 D                                          1 W 35              10/90➝ 12/95 D                                                                     SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB255                      107x20

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB254                      71x17.8

  TERRA Box (024A)
0.9                                             09 NCA 29              01/87➝ 12/95 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  0.9  CAT                                     09 NCB 29              01/90➝ 12/95 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  1.3 D                                          MN 33              03/90➝ 02/92 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB255                      107x20

                                                                                 N                                ➝08/90                               TB254                      71x17.8

  1.4 D                                          1 W 35              10/90➝ 02/92 D                                                                     SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB255                      107x20

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB254                      71x17.8

  TOLEDO I (1L)
1.6 i                                           1F, ABN, EZ 54              05/91➝ 03/99 C                               ➝10/93, ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 11/93➝10/98,               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1L-ZD304851➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/93,                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/93,                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/93➝10/98,               MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1L-ZD304851➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/98                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/93,                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850                                                 
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/93➝10/98,               SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1L-ZD304851➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/93,                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850                                                 
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 11/93➝10/98,               SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1L-ZD304851➝                                                  
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...SEAT

...TOLEDO I (1L)
  ...1.6 i                                        1F 52              05/91➝ 12/93 C                               ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850                SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 11/93➝,                      MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1L-ZD304851➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850   SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850       SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/93➝,                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1L-ZD304851➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850        SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/93➝,                      SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1L-ZD304851➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 11/93➝,                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1L-ZD304851➝                                                  
                                                    55              01/93➝ 03/99 C                               ➝10/93, ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 11/93➝10/98,               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1L-ZD304851➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/93,                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/93,                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/93➝10/98,               MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1L-ZD304851➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/98                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/93,                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850                                                 
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/93➝10/98,               SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1L-ZD304851➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/93,                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850                                                 
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 11/93➝10/98,               SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1L-ZD304851➝                                                  
                                                    AFT 74              11/96➝ 03/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/98                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/98                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/98                               TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/98                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/98                      SVB12760                12x760

  1.8 16V                                      KR 98              05/91➝ 03/99 C                               ➝04/94                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/94                       SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/94                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/94                               TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/94                       SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/94                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                    PL 92              05/91➝ 03/99 C                               ➝04/94                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/94                       SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/94                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/94                               TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/94                       SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/94                      SVB10625                10x625
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...SEAT

...TOLEDO I (1L)
  1.8 i                                           RP 65              05/91➝ 12/96 C                               ➝08/94                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/94                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/94                  SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/94                       SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/94                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                    ABS, ADZ 66              11/93➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

  1.9 D                                          1Y 50              05/91➝ 03/99 C                               ➝10/93                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/93                       SVB12950                12x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/93➝10/98                MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/93                      SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝10/98               MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/97, ➝ Eng Nr 1Y705902     TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/97➝10/98,                        TBK025                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1Y705903➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/93                       SVB12650                12x650

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/98                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/98                      SVB11790                11x790

                                                    47              12/95➝ 03/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/98                       MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/98                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/97, ➝ Eng Nr 1Y705902     TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/97➝10/98,                        TBK025                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1Y705903➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/98                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/98                      SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 SDI                                      1Y 47              12/95➝ 03/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/98                       MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/98                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/97, ➝ Eng Nr 1Y705902     TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/97➝10/98,                        TBK025                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1Y705903➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/98                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/98                      SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 TD                                        AAZ 55              05/91➝ 03/99 C                               ➝10/93                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/93                       SVB12950                12x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/93➝10/98                MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/93                      SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝10/98               MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/97, ➝ Eng Nr 634078        TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/97➝10/98, Eng Nr 634079➝  TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/93                       SVB12650                12x650

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/98                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/98                      SVB11790                11x790
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...SEAT

...TOLEDO I (1L)
  1.9 TDI                                       1Z, AHU 66              08/95➝ 03/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/98                       MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AHU, A/C(+), ➝10/98         MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AHU, ➝10/98,                  TBK119                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 136385                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AHU, ➝10/98,                  TBK026                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 136386➝                                                     
                                                                                 P                              Eng. AHU, A/C(-), ➝10/98          SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              Eng. AHU, A/C(+), ➝10/98         SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AFN 81              11/96➝ 03/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/98                       MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/98                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/98, ➝ Eng Nr 136733        TBK119                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/98, Eng Nr 136734➝         TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/98                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/98                      SVB11790                11x790

  2.0 i                                           2E, AGG 85              05/91➝ 03/99 C                               ➝10/93, ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 11/93➝10/98,               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1L-ZD304851➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝10/93,                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝10/93,                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/93➝10/98,               MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1L-ZD304851➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       ➝10/98                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/98                               TBK076                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/93,                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850                                                 
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/93➝10/98,               SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1L-ZD304851➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/93,                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1L-ZD304850                                                 
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 11/93➝10/98,               SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1L-ZD304851➝                                                  
  2.0 i 16V                                    ABF 110            11/93➝ 03/99 D                             A/C(-), 03/94➝12/95                MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/94➝10/98               MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       03/94➝10/98                         TB441                      151x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 03/94➝10/98                SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 03/94➝10/98               SVB12760                12x760

  TOLEDO II (1M2)
1.4 16V                                      AHW, AXP 55              07/99➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), 01/00➝10/02                MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/00➝10/02               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                       01/00➝10/02                         TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       01/00➝10/02                         TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        01/00➝05/02, ➝ Eng Nr 160000  TBK263                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/00➝10/02                         TBK246                    
  1.6                                             AEH, AKL 74              04/99➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.6 16V                                      AUS, AZD 77              09/00➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/04                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/04                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/04                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/04                      MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/04                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/04                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/04                               TBK246                    
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...SEAT

...TOLEDO II (1M2)
  1.8 20V                                      AGN, APG 92              04/99➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05,                               TBK101                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1M-YR016500/YB088000                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05,                               TBK115                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 1M-YR016501/YB088001➝                                    
  1.8 20VT                                    AUQ 132            05/01➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05,                               TBK101                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1M-YR016500/YB088000                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/05,                               TBK115                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 1M-YR016501/YB088001➝                                    
  1.9 SDI                                      50              11/99➝ 06/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 045000                    TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 045001➝                    TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 030000                    TBK116                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 030001➝045000           TBK107                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 045001➝                    TBK272                    
  1.9 TDI                                       AGR, ALH 66              04/99➝ 05/06 D                             Eng. ALH, A/C(-), ➝06/04          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ALH, A/C(+), ➝06/04          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ALH, ➝06/04,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 500000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. ALH, ➝06/04,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 500001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ALH, ➝06/04,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 500001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ALH, MAN, ➝06/04,           TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 500000                                                    
                                                    AHF, ASV 81              04/99➝ 05/06 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(-), ➝06/04          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(+), ➝06/04          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, ➝06/04,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 150000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, ➝06/04,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 150001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, ➝06/04,                  TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 150000                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, ➝06/04,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 150001➝                                                     
                                                    ARL 110            10/00➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), 05/01➝06/04                MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/01➝06/04               MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       05/01➝06/04                         TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        05/01➝06/04                         TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/01➝06/04, VD(+)                TBK269                    
                                                    ASZ 96              05/03➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/04                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/04                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/04                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/04                               TBK270                    
  2.3 V5 20V                                 AQN 125            05/01➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/03                       MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  TOLEDO III (5P2)
1.6                                             BGU, BSE, BSF, CCSA 75              10/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.8 TFSI                                     BZB 118            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1115R6             6PK1115

  1.9 TDI                                       BJB, BKC, BLS, BXE 77              10/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
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...SEAT

...TOLEDO III (5P2)
  2.0 FSI                                       BLR, BLY, BVY, BVZ 110            10/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 TDI                                       BMN 125            01/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                    BMM 103            01/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI 16V                               BKD 103            10/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
  2.0 TFSI                                     BWA 147            11/05➝ 02/06 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  
SKODA                     
100
1.0                                             OHV 31              01/70➝ 12/77 D                             ➝02/77                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/77                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 K                              ➝02/77                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                    29              01/70➝ 12/77 D                             ➝02/77                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/77                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 K                              ➝02/77                               SVB101050              10x1050

  105,120 (742)
1.0 105 S,L                                742,10 34              08/76➝ 12/90 D                             ➝12/89                               SVB101000              10x1000

  1.0 105 S,L,GL                           742,10 33              08/76➝ 08/83 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

  1.2 120 L                                   38              08/76➝ 12/90 D                             ➝12/89                               SVB101000              10x1000

  1.2 120 LS                                 742,12 X 43              08/76➝ 12/90 D                             ➝12/89                               SVB101000              10x1000

  105,120 (744)
1.0 105 S,L                                742,10 32              02/88➝ 12/90 D                             ➝12/89                               SVB101000              10x1000

  1.0 105 S,L,LS                           742,10 33              10/83➝ 12/90 D                             ➝12/89                               SVB101000              10x1000

  1.2 120 GLS                               43              02/83➝ 12/90 D                             ➝12/89                               SVB101000              10x1000

  1.2 120 L                                   742,12 38              10/83➝ 12/90 D                             ➝12/89                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                    35              08/87➝ 12/90 D                             ➝12/89                               SVB101000              10x1000

  110
1.1 L                                          33              12/69➝ 03/82 D                             04/70➝10/77                         SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             04/70➝10/77                         SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 K                              04/70➝10/77                         SVB101050              10x1050

                                                    35              12/69➝ 03/82 D                             04/70➝10/77                         SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             04/70➝10/77                         SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 K                              04/70➝10/77                         SVB101050              10x1050

  1.1 LS                                        OHV 38              07/70➝ 03/82 D                             ➝10/77                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/77                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 K                              ➝10/77                               SVB101050              10x1050

  110 Coupe
1.1 R                                          OHV 38              07/70➝ 03/82 D                             ➝10/77                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/77                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 K                              ➝10/77                               SVB101050              10x1050

  130
G,GL (S136)                               46              05/88➝ 10/91 D                             ➝12/89                               SVB101000              10x1000

  GL                                              39              08/87➝ 10/91 D                             ➝12/89                               SVB101000              10x1000

  GL (S135)                                  135/8 43              05/88➝ 10/91 D                             ➝12/89                               SVB101000              10x1000

  L,GL                                           742,13 45              02/85➝ 10/91 D                             ➝12/89                               SVB101000              10x1000
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...SKODA

  FABIA
1.2                                             BBM 44              12/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    BZG, CEVA 51              01/07➝ D                             Eng. BZG, A/C(-)                     MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BZG, A/C(+)                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  1.4                                             BXW 63              01/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

  1.4 TDI                                       BNM 51              02/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BMS, BNV 59              01/07➝ D                             Eng. BMS, A/C(-)                     MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMS, A/C(+)                    MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  1.6                                             BTS 77              04/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.9 TDI                                       BLS, BSW 77              04/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    

  FABIA (6Y2)
1.0                                             AQV, ARV, ATY 37              12/99➝ 08/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.2                                             AWY, BMD 40              08/02➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝04/04,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-4-893311                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMD, A/C(-)                     MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMD, A/C(+)                    MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    AZQ, BME 47              01/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05,                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-3-893311                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BME, A/C(-)                     MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BME, A/C(+)                    MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  1.4                                             AME, AQW, ATZ 50              08/99➝ D                             MS, ➝04/04                          MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝04/04                           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                    AZE, AZF 44              08/00➝ 08/02 D                             MS                                     MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.4 16V                                      AUB, BBZ 74              12/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/03,                      MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-2-389395                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/03,                      MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-2-389395                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BBZ, A/C(-),                     MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6Y-2-389396➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BBZ, A/C(+),                    MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6Y-2-389396➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
                                                    AUA, BBY, BKY 55              12/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/03,                      MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-2-389395                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/03,                      MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-2-389395                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BKY, A/C(-),                     MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6Y-2-389396➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BKY, A/C(+),                    MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6Y-2-389396➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
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...SKODA

...FABIA (6Y2)
  1.4 TDI                                       AMF 55              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05                               TBK270                    
                                                    BNM 51              10/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 6Y-5-331600         MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BNV 59              10/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 6Y-5-331600         MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  1.9 SDI                                      ASY 47              12/99➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 021000                    TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 021001➝                    TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 021000                    TBK116                    
  1.9 TDI                                       ATD, AXR 74              01/00➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATD, ➝07/05,                  TBK225                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-2-407000/2X032050                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATD,                             TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   ➝07/05,                                                               
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-2-407000/2X032050,                                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
  1.9 TDI RS                                 ASZ, BLT 96              06/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0                                             AQY, AZL 85              12/99➝ D                             Eng. AZL, A/C(-), 07/01➝           MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AZL, A/C(+), 07/01➝          MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 H                       07/01➝                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        07/01➝                               TBK100                    

  FABIA Combi
1.2                                             BZG, CEVA 51              10/07➝ D                             Eng. BZG, A/C(-)                     MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BZG, A/C(+)                     MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    BBM 44              10/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  1.4                                             BXW 63              10/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

  1.4 TDI                                       BNM 51              10/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BMS, BNV 59              10/07➝ D                             Eng. BMS, A/C(-)                     MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMS, A/C(+)                    MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  1.6                                             BTS 77              10/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.9 TDI                                       BLS, BSW 77              10/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
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...SKODA

  FABIA Combi (6Y5)
1.2                                             AZQ, BME 47              01/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05,                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-3-893311                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BME, A/C(-)                     MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BME, A/C(+)                    MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    AWY, BMD 40              07/01➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝04/04,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-4-893311                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMD, A/C(-)                     MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMD, A/C(+)                    MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  1.4                                             AME, AQW, ATZ 50              04/00➝ D                             MS, ➝04/04                          MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝04/04                           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                    AZE, AZF 44              04/00➝ D                             MS, ➝04/04                          MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝04/04                           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.4 16V                                      AUA, BBY, BKY 55              05/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/03,                      MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-2-389395                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/03,                      MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-2-389395                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BKY, A/C(-),                     MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6Y-2-389396➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BKY, A/C(+),                    MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6Y-2-389396➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
                                                    AUB, BBZ 74              04/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/03,                      MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-2-389395                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/03,                      MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-2-389395                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BBZ, A/C(-),                     MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6Y-2-389396➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BBZ, A/C(+),                    MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6Y-2-389396➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
                                                    BUD 59              04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

  1.4 TDI                                       AMF 55              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05                               TBK270                    
                                                    BNM 51              10/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 6Y-5-331600         MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 6Y-5-331601➝          MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BNV 59              10/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 6Y-5-331600         MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 6Y-5-331601➝          MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  1.9 SDI                                      ASY 47              04/00➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 021000                    TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 021001➝                    TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 021000                    TBK116                    
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...SKODA

...FABIA Combi (6Y5)
  1.9 TDI                                       ATD, AXR 74              04/00➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATD, ➝07/05,                  TBK225                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-2-407000/2X032050                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATD,                             TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   ➝07/05,                                                               
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-2-407000/2X032050,                                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
  2.0                                             AZL 85              04/00➝ D                             A/C(-), 07/01➝                       MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/01➝                      MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 H                       07/01➝                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        07/01➝                               TBK100                    

  FABIA Praktik
1.2                                             AZQ, BME 47              01/03➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AZQ, A/C(-), ➝07/05,          MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-3-893311                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AZQ, A/C(-), ➝07/05,          MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6Y-4-893312➝                                                   
                                                    AWY, BMD 40              05/03➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝04/04,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-4-893311                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMD, A/C(-)                     MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMD, A/C(+)                    MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  1.4                                             AME, AQW, ATZ 50              04/02➝ D                             MS, ➝04/04                          MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝04/04                           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.4 TDI                                       BNM 51              10/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 6Y-5-331600         MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 6Y-5-331601➝          MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  1.9 SDI                                      ASY 47              04/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 021000                    TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 021001➝                    TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 021000                    TBK116                    

  FABIA Saloon (6Y3)
1.2                                             AZQ, BME 47              01/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05,                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-3-893311                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BME, A/C(-)                     MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BME, A/C(+)                    MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    AWY, BMD 40              07/01➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝04/04,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-4-893311                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMD, A/C(-)                     MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMD, A/C(+)                    MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  1.4                                             AME, AQW 50              07/01➝ D                             MS, ➝04/04                          MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝04/04                           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                    AZE, AZF 44              04/00➝ 08/02 D                             MS                                     MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740
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...SKODA

...FABIA Saloon (6Y3)
  1.4 16V                                      AUA, BBY, BKY 55              10/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/03,                      MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-2-389395                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/03,                      MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-2-389395                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BKY, A/C(-),                     MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6Y-2-389396➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BKY, A/C(+),                    MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6Y-2-389396➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
                                                    AUB, BBZ 74              12/99➝ D                             Eng. BBZ, A/C(-), 05/02➝,          MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6Y-2-389396➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BBZ, A/C(+), 05/02➝,         MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                                                   Ch. 6Y-2-389396➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       05/02➝                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       05/02➝                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        05/02➝                               TBK246                    
                                                    BUD 59              04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

  1.4 TDI                                       AMF 55              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05                               TBK270                    
                                                    BNM 51              10/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 6Y-5-331600         MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 6Y-5-331601➝          MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BNV 59              10/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 6Y-5-331600         MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 6Y-5-331601➝          MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  1.9 SDI                                      ASY 47              11/99➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 021000                    TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 021001➝                    TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 021000                    TBK116                    
  1.9 TDI                                       ATD, AXR 74              01/00➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATD, ➝07/05,                  TBK225                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-2-407000/2X032050                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATD,                             TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   ➝07/05,                                                               
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6Y-2-407000/2X032050,                                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
  2.0                                             AZL 85              12/99➝ D                             A/C(-), 07/01➝                       MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/01➝                      MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 H                       07/01➝                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        07/01➝                               TBK100                    
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...SKODA

  FAVORIT (781)
1.3  (781)                                   136B 50              01/94➝ 09/94 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+)              MVB950R4               4PK950

  1.3 135 (781)                             781.135 44              10/90➝ 09/94 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝08/92           SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   08/92➝                                                                
                                                    42              12/91➝ 09/94 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝08/92           SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   08/92➝                                                                
                                                    43              12/91➝ 09/94 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝08/92           SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   08/92➝                                                                
  1.3 135 X,LX,GLX (781)             781.135E 40              01/90➝ 09/94 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝08/92           SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   08/92➝                                                                
  1.3 135L (781)                           781.135 43              05/89➝ 09/94 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝08/92           SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   08/92➝                                                                
  1.3 136 (781)                             136 L 45              10/90➝ 09/94 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝08/92           SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   08/92➝                                                                

  FAVORIT Forman (785)
1.3                                             136B 50              01/94➝ 06/95 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+)              MVB950R4               4PK950

  1.3  (135 E)                                781.135E 40              09/91➝ 06/95 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝08/92           SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   08/92➝                                                                
  1.3  (135)                                   781.135 44              12/91➝ 06/95 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝08/92           SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   08/92➝                                                                
  1.3  (136)                                   OHC 45              08/91➝ 06/95 D                             V-belt pulley (+), ➝08/92           SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   08/92➝                                                                

  FAVORIT Pickup (787)
1.3                                             136B 50              12/92➝ 06/97 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   ➝10/96                                                                
                                                    135B 40              12/92➝ 06/97 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   ➝10/96                                                                
                                                    781.135 42              12/92➝ 06/97 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   ➝08/95                                                                

  FELICIA I (6U1)
1.3                                             135B, AMG 40              10/94➝ 03/98 D                             A/C(-), Carb                           MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             Inj                                      SVB10950                10x950

                                                    136B, AMH 50              10/94➝ 03/98 D                             A/C(-), Carb                           MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             Inj                                      SVB10950                10x950

                                                    135 L, AMJ 43              10/94➝ 03/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/96                       MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 135L, ➝07/96                  SVB10950                10x950

  1.6 LX                                        AEE 55              08/95➝ 03/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK088                    
  1.9 D                                          AEF 47              10/95➝ 03/98 D                             08/96➝                               MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 H                       08/96➝                               TB657                      137x23

                                                                                 Z                        08/96➝                               TBK093                    
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...SKODA

  FELICIA I Estate (6U5)
1.3                                             135 L, AMJ 43              08/95➝ 03/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  1.3 LX                                        135B, AMG 40              08/95➝ 03/98 D                             A/C(-), Carb                           MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             Inj                                      SVB10950                10x950

  1.3 LXI                                       136B, AMH 50              08/95➝ 03/98 D                             A/C(-), Carb                           MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             Inj                                      SVB10950                10x950

  1.6 GLX                                      AEE 55              08/95➝ 03/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK088                    
  1.9 D                                          AEF 47              10/95➝ 03/98 D                             08/96➝                               MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 H                       08/96➝                               TB657                      137x23

                                                                                 Z                        08/96➝                               TBK093                    

  FELICIA I Fun (797)
1.3                                             136B, 136M 50              06/97➝ D                             ➝04/02                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/02                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                    135B, 135M 40              06/97➝ D                             ➝04/02                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/02                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  1.6                                             AEE 55              06/97➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝03/01                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝03/01                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝03/01                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝03/01                 MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/01                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/01                               TBK088                    
  1.9 D                                          AEF 47              06/97➝ D                             ➝04/02                               MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/02                               TB657                      137x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/02                               TBK093                    

  FELICIA II (6U1)
1.3                                             AMG 40              01/98➝ 06/01 D                             ➝11/00                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/00                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                    AMH 50              01/98➝ 06/01 D                             ➝11/00                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/00                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                    AMJ 43              01/98➝ 06/01 D                             A/C(-), Carb, ➝11/00                MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/00                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             Inj, ➝11/00                           SVB10950                10x950

  1.6                                             AEE 55              01/98➝ 06/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝11/00                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝11/00                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝11/00                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝11/00                 MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/00                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/00                               TBK088                    
  1.9 D                                          AEF 47              01/98➝ 06/01 D                             ➝11/00                               MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/00                               TB657                      137x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/00                               TBK093                    

  FELICIA II Estate (6U5)
1.3                                             AMH 50              01/98➝ 06/01 D                             ➝11/00                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/00                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  1.6                                             AEE 55              01/98➝ 06/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝11/00                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝11/00                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, ➝11/00                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝11/00                 MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/00                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/00                               TBK088                    
  1.9 D                                          AEF 47              01/98➝ 06/01 D                             ➝11/00                               MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/00                               TB657                      137x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/00                               TBK093                    
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...SKODA

  OCTAVIA (1U2)
1.4                                             AMD 44              04/99➝ D                             ➝07/03                               MVB1520R6             6PK1520

  1.4 16V                                      AXP, BCA 55              09/00➝ D                             Eng. BCA, A/C(-), ➝09/04          MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BCA, A/C(+), ➝09/04          MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/04                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/04                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/04                               TBK246                    
  1.6                                             AEE 55              09/96➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK088                    
                                                    AEH, AKL 74              02/97➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/02                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/02                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/02                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/02                               TBK100                    
                                                    AVU, BFQ 75              11/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/04                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/04                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/04                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/04                               TBK100                    
  1.8                                             AGN 92              09/96➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1U-Y-390000                 TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 1U-Y-390001➝                  TBK115                    
  1.8 T                                          AGU, ARX, ARZ, AUM 110            08/97➝ D                             Eng. ARX, A/C(-)                     MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ARX, A/C(+)                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1U-Y-390000                 TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ARX                              TBK115                    
  1.8 T 4x4                                   AGU, ARX, AUM 110            05/01➝ D                             Eng. ARX, A/C(-), ➝02/06          MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ARX, A/C(+), ➝02/06          MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/06                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/06                               TBK115                    
  1.9 SDI                                      AGP, AQM 50              06/97➝ D                             Eng. AQM, A/C(-), ➝12/03         MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AQM, A/C(+), ➝12/03         MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AQM, ➝12/03,                 TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 045000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. AQM, ➝12/03,                 TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 045001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        08/00➝12/03,                        TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 030001➝045000                                            
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AQM, ➝12/03,                 TBK116                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 030000                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AQM, ➝12/03,                 TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 045001➝                                                     
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...SKODA

...OCTAVIA (1U2)
  1.9 TDI                                       AGR, ALH 66              09/96➝ D                             Eng. ALH, A/C(-), ➝02/06          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ALH, A/C(+), ➝02/06          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ALH, ➝02/06,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 500000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. ALH, ➝02/06,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 500001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/03, ➝ Eng Nr 04441          TBK116                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ALH, ➝02/06,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 500001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ALH, MAN, ➝02/06,           TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 500000                                                    
                                                    AHF, ASV 81              08/97➝ D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(-), ➝02/06          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(+), ➝02/06          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, ➝02/06,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 150000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, ➝02/06,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 150001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/01, ➝ Eng Nr 006065        TBK116                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, ➝02/06,                  TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 150000                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, ➝02/06,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 150001➝                                                     
                                                    ASZ 96              01/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/04                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/04                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/04                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/04                               TBK270                    
                                                    AXR 74              10/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/06                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/06                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/06                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/06                               TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/06, ➝ Eng Nr 211245        TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/06, ➝ Eng Nr 211245,        TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
  2.0                                             AEG, APK, AQY, AZH 85              04/99➝ D                             Eng. AZJ, A/C(-)                      MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AZJ, A/C(+)                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  RS 1.8 T                                     AUQ 132            05/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/06                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/06                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/06                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/06                               TBK115                    

  OCTAVIA (1Z3)
1.4                                             BCA 55              05/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/06                       MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/06                               TBK246                    
                                                    BUD 59              06/04➝ D                             A/C(-), 05/06➝                       MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/06➝                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       05/06➝                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 Z                        05/06➝                               TBK246                    
  1.6                                             BGU, BSE, BSF, CCSA 75              06/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.6 FSI                                       BLF 85              02/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.9 TDI                                       BJB, BKC, BLS, BXE 77              06/04➝ D                             Eng. BLS, A/C(-)                      MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BLS, A/C(+)                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
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...SKODA

...OCTAVIA (1Z3)
  2.0 FSI                                       BLR, BLY, BVX, BVY, BVZ 110            11/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/05➝                       MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/05➝                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

                                                    110            11/04➝ 11/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 RS                                        BWA 147            10/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 TDI                                       BMM 103            11/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BMN, CEGA 125            04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI 16V                               BKD 103            02/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    

  OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)
1.4 16V                                      AXP, BCA 55              08/00➝ D                             Eng. BCA, A/C(-), ➝09/04          MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BCA, A/C(+), ➝09/04          MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/04                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/04                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/04                               TBK246                    
  1.6                                             AEH, AKL 74              07/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/02                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/02                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/02                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/02                               TBK100                    
                                                    AEE 55              07/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/04                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/04                      MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/04                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/04                               TBK088                    
                                                    AVU, BFQ 75              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/04                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/04                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/04                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/04                               TBK100                    
  1.8 20V                                      AGN 92              07/98➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1U-Y-390000                 TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 1U-Y-390001➝                  TBK115                    
  1.8 T                                          AGU, ARX, ARZ, AUM 110            07/98➝ D                             Eng. ARX, A/C(-)                     MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ARX, A/C(+)                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1U-Y-390000                 TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ARX                              TBK115                    
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...SKODA

...OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)
  1.8 T 4x4                                   AGU, ARX, AUM 110            05/01➝ D                             Eng. ARX, A/C(-), ➝02/06          MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ARX, A/C(+), ➝02/06          MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/06                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/06                               TBK115                    
  1.9 SDI                                      AGP, AQM 50              07/98➝ D                             Eng. AQM, A/C(-), ➝12/03         MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AQM, A/C(+), ➝12/03         MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AQM, ➝12/03,                 TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 045000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. AQM, ➝12/03,                 TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 045001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        08/00➝12/03,                        TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 030001➝045000                                            
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AQM, ➝12/03,                 TBK116                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 030000                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AQM, ➝12/03,                 TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 045001➝                                                     
  1.9 TDI                                       AGR, ALH 66              07/98➝ D                             Eng. ALH, A/C(-), ➝02/06          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ALH, A/C(+), ➝02/06          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ALH, ➝02/06,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 500000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. ALH, ➝02/06,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 500001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/03, ➝ Eng Nr 04441          TBK116                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ALH, ➝02/06,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 500001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ALH, MAN, ➝02/06,           TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 500000                                                    
                                                    AHF, ASV 81              07/98➝ D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(-), ➝02/06          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(+), ➝02/06          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, ➝02/06,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 150000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, ➝02/06,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 150001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/01, ➝ Eng Nr 006065        TBK116                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, ➝02/06,                  TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 150000                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, ➝02/06,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 150001➝                                                     
                                                    ASZ 96              01/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/04                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/04                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/04                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/04                               TBK270                    
                                                    ATD, AXR 74              08/00➝ D                             Eng. AXR, A/C(-), ➝02/06          MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXR, A/C(+), ➝02/06          MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/06                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/06                               TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATD, ➝02/06,                  TBK225                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 211245                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATD,                             TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   ➝02/06, ➝ Eng Nr 211245,                                        
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
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...SKODA

...OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)
  1.9 TDI 4x4                                AGR 66              11/99➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 500000                    TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 500001➝                    TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 04441                     TBK116                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 500001➝                    TBK272                    
                                                                                 Z                        MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 500000            TBK107                    
                                                    ATD 74              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/06                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/06                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/06                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/06, ➝ Eng Nr 211245        TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/06, ➝ Eng Nr 211245,        TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/06, Eng Nr 211246➝         TBK270                    
  2.0                                             AEG, APK, AQY, AZH, AZJ 85              04/99➝ D                             Eng. AZJ, A/C(-)                      MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AZJ, A/C(+)                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
                                                    ATF 88              01/00➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  2.0  4x4                                     AEG, AQY, AZH, AZJ 85              05/01➝ D                             Eng. AZJ, A/C(-)                      MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AZJ, A/C(+)                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  RS 1.8 T                                     AUQ 132            08/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/06                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/06                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/06                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/06                               TBK115                    

  OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)
1.4                                             BUD 59              05/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.6                                             BGU, BSE, BSF, CCSA 75              09/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.6 FSI                                       BLF 85              02/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.9 TDI                                       BJB, BKC, BLS, BXE 77              09/04➝ D                             Eng. BLS, A/C(-)                      MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BLS, A/C(+)                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  1.9 TDI 4x4                                BKC, BLS, BXE 77              11/04➝ D                             Eng. BLS, A/C(-)                      MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BLS, A/C(+)                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 FSI                                       BLR, BLY, BVX, BVY, BVZ 110            11/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/05➝                       MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/05➝                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 FSI 4x4                                BLX, BLY, BVX 110            11/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/05➝                       MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/05➝                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23
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...SKODA

...OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)
  2.0 RS                                        BWA 147            10/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 TDI                                       BMM 103            11/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BMN, CEGA 125            04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    
  2.0 TDI  4x4                               BMM 103            07/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI 16V                               BKD 103            02/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK262                    

  PRAKTIK
1.2                                             BZG 51              03/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  1.4                                             BXW 63              03/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.4 TDI                                       BMS, BNV 59              03/07➝ D                             Eng. BMS, A/C(-)                     MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMS, A/C(+)                    MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BNM 51              03/07➝ D                             A/C(-), 10/07➝                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/07➝                      MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                       10/07➝                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        10/07➝                               TBK270                    

  ROOMSTER (5J)
1.2                                             BME 47              05/06➝ 01/07 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    BZG 51              01/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  1.4                                             BXW 63              09/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.4 TDI                                       BNM 51              07/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BMS, BNV 59              09/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMS, A/C(-)                     MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMS, A/C(+)                    MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  1.6                                             BTS 77              09/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.9 TDI                                       BLS, BSW 77              09/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
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...SKODA

  SUPERB (3U4)
1.8 T                                          AWT 110            02/02➝ C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
  1.9 TDI                                       AVF, AWX 96              02/02➝ C                               Eng. AVF                              MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AVF                              MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/08, ➝ Ch. 3U-3-009506      TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/08, ➝ Ch. 3U-3-009506,     TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                    AVB 74              08/02➝ C                               ➝04/08                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/08                               MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/08                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/08, ➝ Ch. 3U-3-009506      TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/08, ➝ Ch. 3U-3-009506,     TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/08, Ch. 3U-3-009507➝       TBK270                    
                                                    BPZ 85              01/07➝ C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BSV 77              10/05➝ C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0                                             AZM 85              02/02➝ C                               ➝04/08                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/08                               MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/08                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/08                               TBK100                    
  2.0 TDI                                       BSS 103            10/05➝ C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.5 TDI                                       AYM 114            02/02➝ C                               ➝08/03                               MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/03                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/03                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03                               TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/03, VD(+)                       TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝08/03                               TB641                      87x25

                                                    BDG 120            06/03➝ C                               ➝04/08                               MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/08                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/08                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/08                               TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/08, VD(+)                       TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝04/08                               TB641                      87x25

  2.8 V6                                        AMX 142            02/02➝ D                             ➝04/08                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/08                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/08                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/08, VD(+)                       TBK353                    

  
SMART                     
CABRIO
0.6                                             52              06/02➝ 01/04 C                               ➝06/03                               MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/03                               MVB790R4               4PK790

  0.6 (S1OLA1)                             M 160 E6AL B03 40              03/00➝ 01/04 C                               ➝06/03                               MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/03                               MVB790R4               4PK790

  0.6 (S1OLD2)                            M 160 E6AL B05 45              01/01➝ 01/04 C                               ➝06/03                               MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/03                               MVB790R4               4PK790
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...SMART

...CABRIO
  0.7                                             45              01/03➝ 01/04 C                                                                       MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                    55              01/03➝ 01/04 C                                                                       MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

  0.8 CDI (S1OLC1)                      OM 660 DE 8LA 30              03/01➝ 01/04 C                                                                       MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB768R5               5PK768

  CITY-COUPE (MC01)
0.6                                             M 160 E6AL B05 45              01/01➝ 01/04 C                               ➝06/03                               MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/03                               MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                    52              06/02➝ 01/04 C                               ➝06/03                               MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/03                               MVB790R4               4PK790

  0.6 (S1CLA1)                             M 160 E6AL B03 40              07/98➝ 01/04 C                               ➝06/03                               MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/03                               MVB790R4               4PK790

  0.6 (S1CLB1)                             M 160 E6AL B04 33              07/98➝ 01/04 C                               ➝06/03                               MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/03                               MVB790R4               4PK790

  0.7                                             37              01/03➝ 01/04 C                                                                       MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                    45              01/03➝ 01/04 C                                                                       MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                    55              01/03➝ 01/04 C                                                                       MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

  0.8 CDI (S1CLC1)                      OM 660 DE 8LA 30              11/99➝ 01/04 C                                                                       MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB768R5               5PK768

  CROSSBLADE
0.6                                             52              06/02➝ C                               03/03➝12/06                         MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                             03/03➝12/06                         MVB790R4               4PK790

  FORFOUR
1.1                                             47              02/05➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB915R5               5PK915

  1.1  (454.030)                            55              01/04➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB915R5               5PK915

  1.3  (454.031)                            70              01/04➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB915R5               5PK915

  1.5                                             90              01/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1225R5             5PK1225

  1.5  (454.032)                            80              01/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1225R5             5PK1225

  1.5 BRABUS (454.034)              130            05/05➝ D                             ➝08/06                               MVB800R4               4PK800

  1.5 CDI (454.000)                      50              09/04➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB915R5               5PK915

  1.5 CDI (454.001)                      70              09/04➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB915R5               5PK915

  FORTWO cabrio
0.7  (450.432)                            45              01/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/06                       MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/06                      MVB850R3               3PK850

  0.7  (450.433)                            55              01/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝12/06                       MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/06                      MVB850R3               3PK850

  0.8 CDI (450.400)                      OM 660 DE 8LA 30              01/04➝ C                               ➝12/06                               MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/06                               MVB768R5               5PK768

  1.0  (451.431)                            M132.910 52              01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB800R4               4PK800

  1.0 Brabus (451.433)                 M132.930 72              01/08➝ D                                                                     MVB800R4               4PK800

  1.0 Turbo (451.432)                   M132.930 62              01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB800R4               4PK800

  FORTWO Coupe
0.7  (450.330)                            37              01/04➝ C                               ➝12/06                               MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/06                               MVB790R4               4PK790

  0.7  (450.332)                            45              01/04➝ C                               ➝12/06                               MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/06                               MVB790R4               4PK790

  0.7  (450.333)                            55              01/04➝ C                               ➝12/06                               MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/06                               MVB790R4               4PK790
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...SMART

...FORTWO Coupe
  0.8 CDI (450.300)                      OM 660 DE 8LA 30              01/04➝ C                               ➝12/06                               MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/06                               MVB768R5               5PK768

  1.0  (451.330)                            M132.910 45              01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB800R4               4PK800

  1.0  (451.331)                            M132.910 52              01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB800R4               4PK800

  1.0 Brabus (451.333)                 M132.930 72              01/08➝ D                                                                     MVB800R4               4PK800

  1.0 Turbo (451.332)                   M132.930 62              01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB800R4               4PK800

  ROADSTER
0.7  (452.432)                            45              04/03➝ C                                                                       MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

  0.7  (452.434)                            60              04/03➝ C                                                                       MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

  0.7 Brabus (452.437)                 74              12/03➝ C                                                                       MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

  ROADSTER Coupe
0.7  (452.332)                            45              06/03➝ C                                                                       MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

  0.7  (452.334)                            60              04/03➝ C                                                                       MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

  0.7 Brabus (452.337)                 74              12/03➝ C                                                                       MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

  
SUBARU                   
1800 XT COUPE (XT)
Turbo 4WD                                EA82 88              01/88➝ 12/90 C                                                                       MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 C                               MS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               PS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, V-belt pulley (+)        SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, V-belt pulley (+)         SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, V-belt pulley (+)       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       Left                                     TB324                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       Right                                   TB323                      98x19

                                                    96              01/87➝ 12/90 C                                                                       MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 C                               MS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               PS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, V-belt pulley (+)        SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, V-belt pulley (+)       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, V-belt pulley (+)        SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                       Left                                     TB324                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       Right                                   TB323                      98x19

                                                    100            11/84➝ 12/90 C                               06/85➝                               MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 C                               MS, V-belt pulley (+), 06/85➝      SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               PS, V-belt pulley (+), 06/85➝      SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             06/85➝12/85                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                                                   01/86➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, V-belt pulley (+),        SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   01/86➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                              
                                                                                                                   11/85➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                                                   01/86➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                              
                                                                                                                   11/85➝                                                                
                                                                                 H                       Left, 11/85➝                         TB324                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       Right, 11/85➝                        TB323                      98x19
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...SUBARU

  FORESTER (SF)
2.0                                             EJ20 90              08/97➝ 09/02 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/98                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB339                      211x30

                                                    92              06/98➝ 09/02 C                               ➝05/02                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/02                               MVB875R5               5PK875

  2.0 S Turbo                                EJ20 125            06/98➝ 04/01 C                                                                       MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB758                      281x30

                                                    130            04/01➝ 09/02 C                               ➝05/02                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/02                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/02                               TB758                      281x30

  FORESTER (SG)
2.0                                             EJ20 92              09/02➝ C                               ➝05/05                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/05                               MVB875R5               5PK875

  2.0 S Turbo                                EJ20 130            09/02➝ C                               ➝05/05                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/05                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB758                      281x30

  2.0 X                                          116            09/05➝ C                               ➝05/08                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/08                               MVB869R5               5PK869

  2.5                                             EJ25 155            12/03➝ C                               ➝05/05                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/05                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB758                      281x30

  2.5 XT                                        169            09/05➝ C                               ➝05/08                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/08                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/08                               TB758                      281x30

  IMPREZA Coupe (GFC)
1.6                                             66              12/96➝ 12/00 C                                                                       MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB339                      211x30

  1.6  4WD                                   66              12/96➝ 12/00 C                               09/98➝                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS, 09/98➝                          MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS, 09/98➝                           MVB875R5               5PK875

  2.0  4WD                                   EJ20 85              12/95➝ 12/00 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB339                      211x30

  2.0 Turbo 4WD                          EJ20G 155            12/96➝ 12/00 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB551                      281x30

  IMPREZA Estate (GD, GG)
1.6                                             EJ16 70              12/00➝ C                               ➝09/05                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/05                          MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/05                           MVB875R5               5PK875

  2.0                                             EJ20 92              12/00➝ C                               ➝09/05                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/05                          MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/05                           MVB875R5               5PK875

  IMPREZA Estate (GF)
1.6 i                                           70              06/98➝ 12/00 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB875R5               5PK875

  1.6 i  4WD                                 70              06/98➝ 12/00 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB875R5               5PK875
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...SUBARU

...IMPREZA Estate (GF)
  1.6 i 4WD                                  EJ16 66              08/92➝ 12/00 C                               01/93➝07/95                         MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 C                               08/95➝08/98                         MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             MS, 01/93➝08/98                   MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS, 01/93➝08/98                    MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝08/98                         TB339                      211x30

  1.8                                             76              11/95➝ 06/96 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB339                      211x30

  1.8 i 4WD                                  EJ18 76              08/92➝ 12/00 C                               01/93➝06/96                         MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS, 01/93➝06/96                   MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS, 01/93➝06/96                    MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝06/96                         TB339                      211x30

  2.0  4WD                                   EJ20 85              12/95➝ 12/00 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝08/98                          MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/98                           MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB339                      211x30

  2.0 16V AWD                             92              06/98➝ 12/00 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB875R5               5PK875

  2.0 i Turbo 4WD                        EJ20 (Turbo) 155            03/94➝ 12/00 C                               ➝08/98                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/98                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/98                               TB551                      281x30

  2.0 Turbo GT 4WD                     160            06/98➝ 12/00 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB758                      281x30

  IMPREZA Saloon (GC)
1.6 i                                           EJ16 66              08/92➝ 12/00 C                               01/93➝07/95                         MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 C                               08/95➝                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             MS, 01/93➝                          MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS, 01/93➝                           MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB339                      211x30

                                                    70              06/98➝ 12/00 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB875R5               5PK875

  1.6 i  4WD                                 70              06/98➝ 12/00 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB875R5               5PK875

  1.6 i 4WD                                  EJ16 66              08/92➝ 12/00 C                               01/93➝07/95                         MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 C                               08/95➝                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             MS, 01/93➝                          MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS, 01/93➝                           MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB339                      211x30

  1.8 i 4WD                                  EJ18, EJ18E 76              08/92➝ 12/00 C                               01/93➝02/95                         MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 C                               02/95➝06/96                         MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             Eng. EJ18E, MS, 01/93➝06/96    MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             Eng. EJ18E, PS, 01/93➝06/96     MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝06/96                         TB339                      211x30

  2.0 i 4WD                                  EJ20 85              10/95➝ 12/00 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB339                      211x30

                                                    92              06/98➝ 12/00 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB875R5               5PK875

  2.0 Turbo GT 4WD                     EJ20 (Turbo) 155            03/94➝ 12/00 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB551                      281x30

                                                    160            06/98➝ 12/00 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB758                      281x30
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...SUBARU

  IMPREZA Saloon (GD, GG)
1.5                                             77              05/06➝ C                               ➝08/07                               MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/07                               MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/07                               TB758                      281x30

  1.6                                             EJ16 70              12/00➝ C                               ➝09/05                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/05                          MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/05                           MVB875R5               5PK875

  2.0                                             EJ20 92              12/00➝ C                               ➝09/05                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝09/05                          MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝09/05                           MVB875R5               5PK875

  JUSTY I (KAD)
1000                                          EF10 40              11/84➝ 06/89 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-), 01/89➝                       SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+), 01/89➝                       MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB660R3               3PK660

                                                    37              05/87➝ 10/95 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-), 01/89➝                       SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+), 01/89➝                       MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB660R3               3PK660

  1000 4WD (KAD-A)                   EF10 40              11/84➝ 12/90 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-), 01/89➝                       SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+), 01/89➝                       MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB660R3               3PK660

                                                    37              05/87➝ 11/94 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             Cat(-), 01/89➝                       SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+), 01/89➝                       MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB660R3               3PK660

  1200                                          EF12 49              05/87➝ 10/95 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB322                      89x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB660R3               3PK660

  1200 4WD                                 EF12 55              10/90➝ 12/94 D                                                                     MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB322                      89x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB660R3               3PK660

                                                    50              10/86➝ 12/90 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB322                      89x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB660R3               3PK660

  1200 4WD (KAD-A)                   EF12 49              05/87➝ 05/91 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             01/89➝                               MVB725R4               4PK725

                                                                                 H                                                               TB322                      89x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB660R3               3PK660

  JUSTY II (JMA, MS)
1.3  4x4                                     G13BB 63              04/01➝ 11/03 C                               MS                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB456                      89x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

  1.3 GX 4x4                                 EF13 50              10/95➝ 11/03 C                               MS, 05/96➝                          MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             01/97➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             05/96➝12/96                         MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 H                       01/97➝                               TB456                      89x25.4

                                                                                 H                       05/96➝12/96                         TB322                      89x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/96➝                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/96➝                      MVB950R4               4PK950
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...SUBARU

  JUSTY III (G3X)
1.3                                             69              09/03➝ P                              ➝08/07                               MVB800R4               4PK800

  LEGACY I (BC)
1800                                          EJ18 SPI 76              01/89➝ 12/93 C                               05/89➝                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS, 05/89➝                          MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS, 05/89➝                           MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       05/89➝                               TB339                      211x30

  1800 4WD                                 EJ18 SPI 76              01/89➝ 09/91 C                               05/89➝                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS, 05/89➝                          MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS, 05/89➝                           MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       05/89➝                               TB339                      211x30

  2000 4WD                                 EJ20 EMPI 85              08/91➝ 07/94 C                               ➝12/93                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/93                          MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝12/93                           MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/93                               TB339                      211x30

  2000 Turbo 4WD                       EJ20-GN 147            05/92➝ 07/94 C                               ➝12/93                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/93                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/93                               TB551                      281x30

  2200 4WD                                 EJ22 EMPI 100            01/89➝ 07/94 C                               05/89➝12/93                         MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS, 05/89➝12/93                   MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS, 05/89➝12/93                    MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       05/89➝12/93                         TB339                      211x30

  LEGACY I Estate (BJF)
1800                                          EJ18 SPI 76              01/89➝ 07/94 C                               05/89➝12/93                         MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS, 05/89➝12/93                   MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS, 05/89➝12/93                    MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       05/89➝12/93                         TB339                      211x30

  1800 4WD                                 EJ18 SPI 76              01/89➝ 07/94 C                               05/89➝12/93                         MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS, 05/89➝12/93                   MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS, 05/89➝12/93                    MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       05/89➝12/93                         TB339                      211x30

  2000                                          EJ20 EMPI 85              09/91➝ 12/93 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB339                      211x30

  2000 4WD                                 EJ20 EMPI 85              09/91➝ 07/94 C                               ➝12/93                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/93                          MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝12/93                           MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/93                               TB339                      211x30

  2000 Turbo Super 4WD             EJ20-GN 147            05/92➝ 07/94 C                               ➝12/93                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/93                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/93                               TB551                      281x30

  2200 Super 4WD                       EJ22 EMPI 100            01/89➝ 07/94 C                               05/89➝12/93                         MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             MS, 05/89➝12/93                   MVB688R5               5PK688

                                                                                 D                             PS, 05/89➝12/93                    MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       05/89➝12/93                         TB339                      211x30

  LEGACY II (BD, BG)
2.0 i                                           EJ20E 85              09/94➝ 03/99 C                               ➝09/98                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/98                               TB339                      211x30

  2.0 i 4WD                                  EJ20 85              09/94➝ 03/99 C                               ➝09/98                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/98                               TB339                      211x30

  2.2 i 4WD                                  EJ22 EMPI 94              09/94➝ 03/99 C                               ➝09/98                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/98                               TB339                      211x30

                                                    96              06/96➝ 03/99 C                               ➝09/98                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/98                               TB339                      211x30

  2.5 i 4WD                                  EJ25D 110            06/96➝ 03/99 C                               ➝09/98                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/98                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/98                               TB551                      281x30
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  LEGACY II Estate (BD, BG)
2.0 i                                           EJ20 EMPI 85              09/94➝ 11/98 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB339                      211x30

  2.0 i 4WD                                  EJ20 85              09/94➝ 11/98 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB339                      211x30

  2.2 i 4WD                                  EJ22 EMPI 94              09/94➝ 11/98 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB339                      211x30

                                                    96              06/96➝ 11/98 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB339                      211x30

  2.5 i 4WD                                  EJ25D 110            06/96➝ 11/98 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB551                      281x30

  LEGACY III (BE, BH)
2.0                                             EJ20 92              04/99➝ 08/03 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

  2.5                                             115            10/98➝ 08/03 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

  LEGACY III Estate (BE, BH)
2.0                                             EJ20 92              12/98➝ 08/03 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

  2.5                                             EJ25 115            12/98➝ 08/03 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

  LEGACY IV
2.0                                             101            09/03➝ C                               ➝10/05                               MVB845R4               4PK845

  3.0                                             EZ30 180            09/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1588R6             6PK1588

  LEGACY IV Estate (B13_)
2.0                                             EJ20 101            09/03➝ C                               ➝10/05                               MVB845R4               4PK845

  2.0 Turbo R AWD                       121            06/05➝ C                                                                       MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB758                      281x30

  3.0                                             EZ30 180            09/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1588R6             6PK1588

  LEONE II
1.8                                             77              06/85➝ 07/86 C                               MS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               PS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 C                               V-ribbed belt pulley (+)              MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/85                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                                                   01/86➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                              
                                                                                                                   01/86➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                                                   01/86➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   01/86➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                              
                                                                                                                   01/86➝                                                                
                                                                                 H                       Left, 01/86➝                         TB324                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       Right, 01/86➝                        TB323                      98x19

  1600                                          EA71 55              11/84➝ 09/91 D                             ➝12/85                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             MS, 01/86➝07/90                   SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             PS, 01/86➝07/90                    SVB13975                13x975
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...LEONE II
  1800 4WD                                 EA82 66              11/84➝ 12/90 C                               MS, V-belt pulley (+), 06/85➝      SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               PS, V-belt pulley (+), 06/85➝      SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 C                               V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                                                   06/85➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             06/85➝12/85                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                                                   01/86➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                              
                                                                                                                   01/86➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                                                   01/86➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   01/86➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                              
                                                                                                                   01/86➝                                                                
                                                                                 H                       Left, 01/86➝                         TB324                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       Right, 01/86➝                        TB323                      98x19

                                                    88              01/88➝ 12/90 C                               MS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               PS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 C                               V-ribbed belt pulley (+)              MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, V-belt pulley (+)        SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, V-belt pulley (+)       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, V-belt pulley (+)        SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 H                       Left                                     TB324                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       Right                                   TB323                      98x19

  1800 4WD CAT                          70              07/86➝ 09/91 C                               MS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               PS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 C                               V-ribbed belt pulley (+)              MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, V-belt pulley (+)        SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, V-belt pulley (+)       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, V-belt pulley (+)        SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 H                       Left                                     TB324                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       Right                                   TB323                      98x19
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...LEONE II
  1800 Turbo 4WD                       EA82 96              03/89➝ 12/90 C                               MS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               PS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 C                               V-ribbed belt pulley (+)              MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, V-belt pulley (+)        SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, V-belt pulley (+)       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, V-belt pulley (+)        SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 H                       Left                                     TB324                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       Right                                   TB323                      98x19

                                                    100            11/84➝ 12/90 C                               MS, V-belt pulley (+), 06/85➝      SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               PS, V-belt pulley (+), 06/85➝      SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 C                               V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                                                   06/85➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             06/85➝12/85                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                                                   01/86➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                              
                                                                                                                   01/86➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                                                   01/86➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   01/86➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                              
                                                                                                                   01/86➝                                                                
                                                                                 H                       Left, 01/86➝                         TB324                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       Right, 01/86➝                        TB323                      98x19

  LEONE II Estate
1800 4WD                                 EA82 66              11/84➝ 12/90 C                               MS, V-belt pulley (+), 06/85➝      SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               PS, V-belt pulley (+), 06/85➝      SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 C                               V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                                                   06/85➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                                                   06/85➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                              
                                                                                                                   06/85➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                                                   06/85➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   06/85➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                              
                                                                                                                   06/85➝                                                                
                                                                                 H                       Left, 06/85➝                         TB324                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       Right, 06/85➝                        TB323                      98x19

                                                    88              01/88➝ 12/90 C                               MS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               PS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 C                               V-ribbed belt pulley (+)              MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, V-belt pulley (+)        SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, V-belt pulley (+)       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, V-belt pulley (+)        SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 H                       Left                                     TB324                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       Right                                   TB323                      98x19
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  1800 Super 4WD                       EA82 96              03/89➝ 12/90 C                               MS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               PS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 C                               V-ribbed belt pulley (+)              MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, V-belt pulley (+)        SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, V-belt pulley (+)       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, V-belt pulley (+)        SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 H                       Left                                     TB324                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       Right                                   TB323                      98x19

  1800 Super 4WD CAT                70              07/86➝ 02/92 C                               MS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               PS, V-belt pulley (+)                 SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 C                               V-ribbed belt pulley (+)              MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, V-belt pulley (+)        SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, V-belt pulley (+)       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, V-belt pulley (+)        SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+)                                              
                                                                                 H                       Left                                     TB324                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       Right                                   TB323                      98x19

  1800 Super Turbo 4WD             EA82 100            11/84➝ 12/90 C                               MS, V-belt pulley (+), 06/85➝      SVB131100              13x1100

                                                                                 C                               PS, V-belt pulley (+), 06/85➝      SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 C                               V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB985R4               4PK985

                                                                                                                   06/85➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                                                   06/85➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                              
                                                                                                                   06/85➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                                                   06/85➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, V-belt pulley (+),       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                                                   06/85➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                                                   V-ribbed belt pulley (+),                                              
                                                                                                                   06/85➝                                                                
                                                                                 H                       Left, 06/85➝                         TB324                      119x19

                                                                                 H                       Right, 06/85➝                        TB323                      98x19

  LIBERO Bus (E10, E12)
1.0  4WD (E10, KJ6)                  EF10 37              01/83➝ 12/87 D                             01/84➝                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                       01/84➝                               TB171                      88x19

  1.2  4WD (E12, KJ8)                  EF12 38              08/86➝ 02/00 D                             08/87➝07/94                         SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/93➝09/97                MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝09/97               MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                                                 H                       08/87➝07/94                         TB328                      91x19

  1.2 i 4WD (E12, FA)                   EF12 40              08/91➝ 02/00 D                             ➝07/94                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/93➝09/97                MVB706R4               4PK706

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝09/97               MVB970R4               4PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94                               TB328                      91x19

  OUTBACK
2.5                                             121            11/03➝ C                                                                       MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB869R5               5PK869

  3.0                                             EZ30 180            11/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1588R6             6PK1588

  OUTBACK (BE, BH)
2.5                                             EJ25 115            10/00➝ 08/03 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

  3.0 H6                                        154            10/00➝ 08/03 D                                                                     MVB1642R6             6PK1642

...SUBARU
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  REX II
700                                            EK42 27              08/82➝ 06/89 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

  REX III
0.5 Kompressor                         EN05 45              06/89➝ 07/90 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

  0.7                                             47              07/90➝ 02/92 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

  0.7 Kompressor 4WD                EN07 Super Charger 47              07/90➝ 02/92 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

  0.8                                             EN08 31              06/89➝ 03/92 D                                                                     SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 H                       01/91➝                               TB443                      107x16

  SVX (CX)
3.3 i 24V 4WD (CXW)                EG33 DOHC 169            09/92➝ 09/94 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                    162            09/94➝ 12/97 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

  VIVIO
660 4WD                                   EN07E 32              03/92➝ 10/95 C                               08/92➝                               MVB735R3               3PK735

                                                                                 D                             08/92➝                               SVB10625                10x625

  
SUZUKI                    
ALTO II (EC)
0.8  (SB308/CA)                         F8B 29              01/86➝ 11/93 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

  ALTO III (EF)
1.0                                             G10B 39              09/94➝ 06/02 D                             ➝09/00                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB456                      89x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/00                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                    43              01/00➝ H                       10/00➝03/02                         TB456                      89x25.4

  ALTO IV (FF)
1.1                                             46              06/02➝ D                                                                     MVB753R3               3PK753

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

  BALENO (EG)
1.3                                             G13BA 52              09/96➝ 05/02 C                               MS                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB455                      97x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R4             4PK1000

  1.3 i 16V                                    G13B 63              07/95➝ 05/02 C                               MS                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB455                      97x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R4             4PK1000

  1.6 i 16V                                    G16B 72              07/95➝ 05/02 C                               MS                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB281                      103x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK294                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R4             4PK1000

  1.6 i 16V 4x4                             G16B 72              07/95➝ 05/02 C                               MS                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB281                      103x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK294                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R4             4PK1000
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...BALENO (EG)
  1.8 GT                                        J18A 89              03/96➝ 05/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1638R5             5PK1638

  1.9 TD                                        55              04/98➝ 05/02 D                             A/C(-), 02/99➝                       MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/99➝, ➝ Ch. 180000    MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/99➝, Ch. 180001➝    MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                       02/99➝                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK020                    

  BALENO Estate (EG)
1.3 16V                                      G13BB 63              03/97➝ 05/02 C                               MS                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB455                      97x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R4             4PK1000

  1.6 i 16V                                    G16B 72              08/96➝ 05/02 C                               MS, ➝10/01                          MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/01                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/01                               TB281                      103x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/01                               TBK294                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/01                       MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/01                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/01                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

  1.6 i 16V 4x4                             G16B 72              08/96➝ 05/02 C                               MS, ➝10/01                          MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/01                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/01                               TB281                      103x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/01                               TBK294                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/01                       MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/01                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/01                      MVB1000R4             4PK1000

  1.8 i 16V                                    J18A 89              08/96➝ 05/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1638R5             5PK1638

  1.9 TD                                        55              04/98➝ 05/02 D                             A/C(-), 02/99➝                       MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/99➝                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       02/99➝                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK020                    

  BALENO Hatchback (EG)
1.3                                             G13BA 52              09/96➝ 05/02 C                               MS                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB455                      97x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R4             4PK1000

  1.3 i 16V                                    G13B 63              07/95➝ 05/02 C                               MS                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB455                      97x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R4             4PK1000

  1.6 i 16V                                    G16B 72              07/95➝ 05/02 C                               MS                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB281                      103x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK294                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R4             4PK1000

  1.6 i 16V 4x4                             G16B 72              07/95➝ 05/02 C                               MS                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB281                      103x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK294                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R4             4PK1000
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...SUZUKI

...BALENO Hatchback (EG)
  1.8 GT                                        J18A 89              03/96➝ 05/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1638R5             5PK1638

  1.9 TD                                        55              04/98➝ 05/02 D                             A/C(-), 02/99➝                       MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/99➝, ➝ Ch. 180000    MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/99➝, Ch. 180001➝    MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 H                       02/99➝                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK020                    

  CAPPUCINO
0.7                                             F6A 47              02/92➝ 08/95 C                               08/92➝                               SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             08/92➝                               SVB10610                10x610

  CARRY Box (FD)
1.3                                             G13B 58              03/99➝ C                               ➝09/04                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/04                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/04                               TB455                      97x25.4

  1.3 16 V                                     G13BB 58              03/00➝ C                               ➝09/04                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/04                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/04                               TB455                      97x25.4

  CARRY Box (ST90V)
0.8                                             F8A 27              11/80➝ 10/85 D                             03/81➝03/85                         SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       03/81➝03/85                         TB123                      84x19

  GRAND VITARA
1.6                                             M16A 78              04/05➝ C                               PS                                      MVB995R4               4PK995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/05➝                       MVB836R5               5PK836

                                                                                 P                              10/05➝                               MVB887R4               4PK887

  1.9 DDiS                                    95              10/05➝ H                       03/06➝                               TB756                      133x26

                                                                                 Z                        03/06➝                               TBK322                    
  2.0                                             103            10/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1638R5             5PK1638

                                                                                 K                                                                      MVB500R3               3PK500

  GRAND VITARA (FT, GT)
1.6                                             G16B 69              03/98➝ D                             ➝04/05                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/05                               TB281                      103x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/05                               TBK294                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/05                       MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB950R4               4PK950

  2.0                                             J20A 94              03/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/05                       MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB1638R5             5PK1638

                                                                                 K                              ➝04/05                               MVB500R3               3PK500

  2.0 HDI 110                               RHW, RHZ 80              07/01➝ C                               Eng. RHW, ➝09/05                  MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             06/03➝08/06                         MVB1635R6             6PK1635

                                                                                 D                             Eng. RHW, ➝09/05                  MVB1469R6             6PK1469

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB632                      141x25.4

                                                                                 H                       06/03➝08/06                         TB720                      114x25.4

  2.0 TD Intercooler                      RF 64              03/98➝ C                               ➝01/01                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             ➝01/01                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/01                               TB590                      162x25.4

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/01                               SVB13925                13x925

  2.5 V6 24V                                 H 25 A 116            08/04➝ D                             ➝04/05                               MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/05                       MVB1020R4             4PK1020

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB1080R4             4PK1080

  2.5 V6 24V (FT)                         H 25 A 106            04/98➝ D                             ➝04/05                               MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/05                       MVB1020R4             4PK1020

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/05                      MVB1080R4             4PK1080

  2.7 V6                                        127            09/01➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB1090R4             4PK1090

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/06                               MVB1020R4             4PK1020

  2.7 XL-7                                     135            04/03➝ C                                                                       MVB1090R4             4PK1090

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1020R4             4PK1020
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  IGNIS (FH)
1.3                                             M13A 61              10/00➝ 09/03 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

  1.3  4WD                                   M13A 61              10/00➝ 09/03 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

  IGNIS II
1.3 DDiS                                    Z13DT 51              09/03➝ C                                                                       MVB1318R6             6PK1318

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1180R6             6PK1180

  1.5                                             M15A 73              09/03➝ C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             Water pump (+)                      MVB835R4               4PK835

  1.5  4x4                                     M15A 73              09/03➝ C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             Water pump (+)                      MVB835R4               4PK835

  1.5 Sport                                    M15A 80              12/03➝ C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             Water pump (+)                      MVB835R4               4PK835

  JIMNY (FJ)
1.3 16V                                      G13BB 59              09/98➝ C                               MS, ➝07/04                          MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝07/04                           MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB455                      97x25.4

                                                    M13A 60              02/01➝ C                               08/04➝                               MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝07/04                           MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 D                             08/04➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB455                      97x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.3 16V 4WD                             G13BB 59              09/98➝ C                               PS, ➝07/04                           MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB455                      97x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                    M13A 60              02/01➝ C                               MS, ➝07/04                          MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝07/04                           MVB900R4               4PK900

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB455                      97x25.4

  1.5 DDiS 4WD                           48              12/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

  1.5 DDiS 4x4                             63              08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1960R6             6PK1960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB713                      123x27

  LIANA (ER)
1.3                                             M13A 66              03/02➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/06                               MVB940R4               4PK940

  1.4 DDiS                                    8HY 66              03/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1370R6             6PK1370

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB721                      135x25.4

  1.6                                             76              03/02➝ C                               ➝08/07                               MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/07                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/07                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                    M16A 78              04/02➝ C                               ➝08/07                               MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/07                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/07                               MVB940R4               4PK940

  1.6  4WD                                   76              03/02➝ C                               ➝08/07                               MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/07                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/07                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                    M16A 78              04/02➝ C                               ➝08/07                               MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/07                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/07                               MVB940R4               4PK940

  LIANA Estate (ER)
1.3                                             66              07/01➝ C                               ➝08/06                               MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/06                               MVB940R4               4PK940

  1.4 DDiS                                    8HY 66              03/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1370R6             6PK1370

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB721                      135x25.4

...SUZUKI
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  1.6                                             76              07/01➝ C                               ➝08/07                               MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/07                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/07                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                    M16A 78              04/02➝ C                               ➝08/07                               MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/07                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/07                               MVB940R4               4PK940

  1.6  4WD                                   76              07/01➝ C                               ➝08/07                               MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/07                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/07                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                    M16A 78              04/02➝ C                               ➝08/07                               MVB1015R4             4PK1015

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/07                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/07                               MVB940R4               4PK940

  SAMURAI (SJ)
1.0  (SJ 410)                              F10A 33              11/88➝ D                             ➝10/94                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/94                               TB171                      88x19

  1.3  (SJ 413)                              G13BA 51              11/88➝ C                               ➝08/00                               SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/00                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/93                               TB222                      89x19

                                                                                 H                       07/93➝08/00                         TB322                      89x19

                                                    G13A 44              11/88➝ C                               ➝08/00                               SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/00                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/93                               TB222                      89x19

                                                                                 H                       07/93➝08/00                         TB322                      89x19

                                                    47              11/88➝ C                               ➝08/00                               SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/00                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/93                               TB222                      89x19

                                                                                 H                       07/93➝08/00                         TB322                      89x19

  1.9 TD                                        XUD9 46              11/98➝ D                             ➝08/00                               MVB1115R6             6PK1115

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 Q                             ➝08/00                               SVB10600                10x600

                                                    47              11/98➝ D                             09/00➝                               MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝                               TB545                      153x25.4

  SJ 410
1.0                                             F10A 33              09/81➝ 12/88 D                             04/82➝03/88                         SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       01/86➝03/88                         TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 H                       04/82➝12/85                         TB123                      84x19

  SJ 410 Cabrio
1.0                                             F10A 33              09/81➝ 12/88 D                             04/82➝03/88                         SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                       01/86➝03/88                         TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 H                       04/82➝12/85                         TB123                      84x19

  SJ 413
1.3                                             G13A 44              08/86➝ 08/90 C                               ➝03/88                               SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/88                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/88                               TB222                      89x19

                                                    47              09/84➝ 12/88 C                               ➝03/88                               SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/88                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/88                               TB222                      89x19

  SPLASH
1.2                                             63              01/08➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  1.3 CDTI                                     55              01/08➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  SUPER CARRY Bus (ED)
1.0                                             F10A 31              10/92➝ 03/99 D                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

                                                    33              10/85➝ 03/99 D                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

                                                    30              09/94➝ 03/99 D                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

...SUZUKI

...LIANA Estate (ER)
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  SWIFT Convertible (SF413)
1.3  (SF413, AK35)                    G13B 50              09/91➝ 10/96 C                               MS                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 D                             08/92➝                               MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/93, ➝ Eng Nr G13B-253432 TB222                      89x19

                                                                                 H                       01/94➝, Eng Nr G13BA-339761➝  TB322                      89x19

                                                                                 P                              08/92➝                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

  SWIFT I (AA)
1.0  (SA310, AA41/43)               G10, G10A 37              10/83➝ 03/89 D                             10/84➝                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                       10/84➝                               TB222                      89x19

  1.0 Turbo (SA310)                     52              02/85➝ 12/89 D                             ➝02/89                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/89                               TB222                      89x19

  1.3  (SA413, AA51)                    G13A 50              10/84➝ 03/89 D                             AUTO, 08/85➝                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             MAN, 08/85➝                        SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                       08/85➝                               TB222                      89x19

  1.3  (SA413, AA51/53)               G13A 54              10/84➝ 03/89 D                             AUTO, 08/85➝                       SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             MAN, 08/85➝                        SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                       08/85➝                               TB222                      89x19

  1.3  (SA413, AA53)                    G13A 47              08/86➝ 03/89 D                             AUTO                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 H                                                               TB222                      89x19

  1.3 GTi/GXi (SA413, AA33)        G13B 74              08/86➝ 03/89 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB426                      119x19

  SWIFT II (AH, AJ)
1.3  (SF413, AH35)                    G13A 52              03/89➝ 12/91 C                               MS                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr G13BA-339760          TB222                      89x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

  1.3  (SF413, AH35, MA)             G13A 50              03/89➝ 05/01 C                               MS                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/96                               MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 D                             11/96➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/93,                               TB222                      89x19

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr G13BA-339760                                           
                                                                                 H                       01/93➝10/96,                        TB322                      89x19

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr G13BA-339761➝                                            
                                                                                 H                       11/96➝                               TB456                      89x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

  1.6  (SF416, AH14)                    G16B 70              11/89➝ 12/91 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB281                      103x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK294                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

  1.6  4WD (SF416, AJ14)            G16B 70              11/89➝ 12/91 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB281                      103x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK294                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

  1.6 i (SF416, AH14)                   G16B 68              01/90➝ 05/01 D                             ➝10/96                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/96                               TB281                      103x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/96                               TBK294                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/96                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/96                      MVB950R4               4PK950

  1.6 i 4WD (SF416, AJ14)           G16B 68              01/90➝ 05/01 D                             ➝10/96                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/96                               TB281                      103x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/96                               TBK294                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/96                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/96                      MVB950R4               4PK950
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...SUZUKI

  SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA)
1.0  (SF310, AA44)                    G10A 37              03/89➝ 05/01 C                               MS                                     MVB763R4               4PK763

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 H                                                               TB455                      97x25.4

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 176378 (3doors),        TB181                      97x19

                                                                                                                   147246 (5doors)                                                     
                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 176379 (3doors),           TB535                      97x19

                                                                                                                   147247 (5doors)➝                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB920R4               4PK920

  1.0 i (SF310, AA44)                   G10A 39              09/91➝ 05/01 C                               MS                                     MVB763R4               4PK763

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 H                                                               TB455                      97x25.4

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 176378 (3doors),        TB181                      97x19

                                                                                                                   147246 (5doors)                                                     
                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 176379 (3doors),           TB535                      97x19

                                                                                                                   147247 (5doors)➝                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                    40              03/89➝ 12/91 C                               MS                                     MVB763R4               4PK763

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 H                                                               TB455                      97x25.4

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 147246                    TB181                      97x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 147247➝                    TB535                      97x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB920R4               4PK920

  1.3                                             63              06/01➝ 12/03 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB455                      97x25.4

  1.3  (SF413, AB35)                    G13A 50              03/89➝ 05/01 C                               MS, 11/96➝                          MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             11/96➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       11/96➝                               TB456                      89x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/96➝                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 11/96➝                      MVB950R4               4PK950

  1.3  4WD (SF413, AA35)           G13A 50              03/89➝ 05/01 C                               MS, ➝10/96                          MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/96                               MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/93, ➝ Eng Nr G13B-253432 TB222                      89x19

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝10/96,                        TB322                      89x19

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr G13BA-339761➝                                            
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/96                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/96                      MVB950R4               4PK950

  1.3  4WD (SF413, AF35)            G13A 52              10/89➝ 12/91 C                               MS                                     MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB813R3               3PK813

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr G13B-253432            TB222                      89x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB950R4               4PK950

  1.3 GTi (SF413, AA34)               G13B 74              03/89➝ 05/01 C                               MS, 09/89➝10/96                   MVB763R4               4PK763

                                                                                 D                             09/89➝10/96                         MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       09/89➝10/96                         TB502                      119x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/89➝10/96                MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/89➝10/96               MVB920R4               4PK920
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  SWIFT III (SG)
1.3                                             M13A 68              02/05➝ C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

  1.3  4x4                                     M13A 66              01/06➝ C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

  1.3 DDiS                                    Z13DT 51              08/05➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝09/07                      MVB1318R6             6PK1318

                                                    55              08/05➝ D                             A/C(-), 02/08➝                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/08➝                      MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  1.5                                             M15A 75              02/05➝ C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB836R5               5PK836

  1.6                                             92              05/06➝ D                                                                     MVB836R5               5PK836

  SX4
1.5                                             M15A 73              06/06➝ C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB836R5               5PK836

  1.6 VVT                                      M16A 79              06/06➝ C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB836R5               5PK836

  1.6 VVT 4x4                               M16A 79              06/06➝ C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB836R5               5PK836

  1.9 DDiS                                    D19AA 88              06/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1388R6             6PK1388

  1.9 DDiS 4x4                             D19AA 88              06/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1388R6             6PK1388

  VITARA (ET, TA)
1.6  (ET)                                     G16A 60              07/88➝ 12/91 C                               MS, LHD                              MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 C                               MS, RHD                              MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 C                               PS, LHD                               MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 C                               PS, RHD                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB669                      95x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.6  (TA)                                     G16A 59              07/88➝ 01/95 C                               MS, LHD                              MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 C                               MS, RHD                              MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 C                               PS, LHD                               MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 C                               PS, RHD                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB669                      95x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB790R4               4PK790

  1.6 16V (ET)                              G16B 71              07/90➝ 03/98 C                               MS, LHD, 06/91➝                   MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 C                               MS, RHD, 06/91➝                   MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                               PS, 3 doors, LHD, 06/91➝         MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 C                               PS, 5 doors, LHD, 06/91➝         MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 C                               PS, RHA(+), 06/91➝                MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 D                             06/91➝                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                       06/91➝                               TB281                      103x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        06/91➝                               TBK294                    
                                                                                 P                              06/91➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

  1.9 D (ET)                                  XUD9A 50              01/95➝ 03/98 D                             A/C(-), PS, 11/95➝                  MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       11/95➝                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        11/95➝                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 Q                             11/95➝                               SVB10600                10x600

                                                    55              08/96➝ 03/98 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  2.0 16V (ET)                              J20A 97              12/96➝ 03/98 D                             A/C(-), 04/97➝                       MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/97➝                      MVB1638R5             5PK1638

                                                                                 K                              04/97➝                               MVB500R3               3PK500
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  2.0 TD (ET)                                RF 52              12/94➝ 03/98 C                               04/95➝                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             04/95➝                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 H                       04/95➝                               TB590                      162x25.4

                                                                                 P                              04/95➝                               SVB13925                13x925

  2.0 TD Intercooler (ET)              RF 64              12/95➝ 03/98 C                                                                       MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1635R6             6PK1635

  2.0 V6 24V (ET)                         H 20 A 100            12/94➝ 03/98 D                                                                     MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1020R4             4PK1020

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R4             4PK1080

  VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA)
1.6  (TA)                                     G16A 59              07/88➝ 01/95 C                               MS, LHD                              MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 C                               MS, RHD                              MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 C                               PS, LHD                               MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 C                               PS, RHD                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB669                      95x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB790R4               4PK790

  1.6 16V (ET)                              G16B 71              07/90➝ 03/99 C                               MS, LHD, 06/91➝                   MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 C                               MS, RHD, 06/91➝                   MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                               PS, 3 doors, LHD, 06/91➝         MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 C                               PS, 5 doors, LHD, 06/91➝         MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 D                             06/91➝                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             06/91➝                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       06/91➝                               TB281                      103x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        06/91➝                               TBK294                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 01/98➝                       MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 06/91➝                      MVB950R4               4PK950

  1.9 D (ET)                                  55              08/96➝ 03/99 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK020                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

                                                    XUD9A 50              01/95➝ 03/98 D                             A/C(-), PS, 11/95➝                  MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       11/95➝                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        11/95➝                               TBK020                    
                                                                                 Q                             11/95➝                               SVB10600                10x600

  2.0 16V (ET)                              J20A 97              12/96➝ 03/99 D                             A/C(-), 04/97➝                       MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/97➝                      MVB1638R5             5PK1638

                                                                                 K                              04/97➝                               MVB500R3               3PK500

  WAGON R+ (EM)
1.0                                             48              02/98➝ 05/00 C                               ➝01/00                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 D                             ➝01/00                               MVB855R4               4PK855

  1.2                                             51              02/98➝ 05/00 D                             ➝01/00                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                    Z 12 XEP 59              06/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.2  4WD                                   51              02/98➝ 05/00 D                             ➝01/00                               MVB855R4               4PK855

  WAGON R+ (MM)
1.3                                             G13BB 56              05/00➝ C                               ➝08/03                               MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/03                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/03                               TB455                      97x25.4

                                                    M13A 69              09/03➝ C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

  1.3  4WD                                   56              10/01➝ C                               ➝08/03                               MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/03                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/03                               TB455                      97x25.4

                                                    M13A 69              09/03➝ C                                                                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

  1.3 DDiS                                    Z13DT 51              09/03➝ C                               ➝04/08                               MVB1318R6             6PK1318

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/08                               MVB1180R6             6PK1180

...SUZUKI

...VITARA (ET, TA)
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  X-90 (EL)
1.6 i 16V                                    G16B 71              09/95➝ C                               RHA(+), ➝10/97                     MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97                               TB281                      103x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/97                               TBK294                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/97                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/97                      MVB940R4               4PK940

  1.6 i 16V 4x4                             G16B 71              09/95➝ C                               RHA(+), ➝10/97                     MVB950R4               4PK950

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97                               TB281                      103x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/97                               TBK294                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/97                       MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/97                      MVB940R4               4PK940

  
TALBOT                    
EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Bus
1.8                                             XM7T 51              07/83➝ 10/90 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  1.9 D                                          XUD9A 51              07/87➝ 10/90 D                                                                     MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10610                10x610

  2.0                                             XN1TA 57              07/82➝ 10/90 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  2.5 D                                          CRD93 54              07/82➝ 10/94 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  2.5 TD                                        CRD93LS 70              06/87➝ 10/94 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Flatbed / Chassis
2.0                                             XN1TA 57              07/82➝ 10/94 D                             11/88➝                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                              11/88➝                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                             11/88➝                               SVB10888                10x888

  2.5 D                                          CRD93 54              07/82➝ 10/94 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  2.5 D All-wheel Drive                 CRD93 54              11/88➝ 10/94 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600
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  2.5 TD                                        CRD93LS 70              06/87➝ 10/94 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  2.5 TD All-wheel Drive               CRD93LS 70              11/88➝ 10/94 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  EXPRESS 1000 -1800 Box
1.8                                             XM7T 51              07/81➝ 10/90 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  1.9 D                                          XUD9A 51              07/87➝ 10/90 D                                                                     MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10610                10x610

  2.0                                             XN1TA 57              07/82➝ 10/90 D                             11/88➝                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                              11/88➝                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 R                             11/88➝                               SVB10888                10x888

  2.5 D                                          CRD93 54              07/82➝ 10/94 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  2.5 D All-wheel Drive                 CRD93 54              11/88➝ 10/94 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  2.5 TD                                        CRD93LS 70              06/87➝ 10/94 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  2.5 TD All-wheel Drive               CRD93LS 70              11/88➝ 10/94 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB227                      118x31.8

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK049                    
                                                                                 Z                        inj. pump                              TBK054                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB177                      62x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10600                10x600

  HORIZON
1.1                                             E1B 40              01/79➝ 09/84 D                             ➝12/80                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             01/81➝                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10975                10x975

                                                    43              01/79➝ 09/84 D                             ➝12/80                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             01/81➝                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10975                10x975

...TALBOT

...EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Flatbed / Chassis
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  1.3                                             2G1-BTC 40              09/81➝ 06/86 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/85                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                    43              09/78➝ 09/84 D                             ➝12/80                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             01/81➝                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10975                10x975

                                                    2G1 50              02/78➝ 01/80 D                                                                     SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10975                10x975

                                                    47              02/78➝ 01/80 D                                                                     SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10975                10x975

  1.4                                             2Y2, Y2 61              07/79➝ 06/86 D                             08/81➝                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                              08/81➝                               SVB10975                10x975

  1.6                                             6J2A, J2A 66              07/82➝ 06/86 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10975                10x975

                                                    54              08/83➝ 07/85 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10975                10x975

  1.9 Diesel                                   XUD9 47              07/84➝ 06/86 D                                                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10550                10x550

                                                                                 Q                             ➝09/84                               SVB10610                10x610

                                                    48              07/82➝ 06/86 D                                                                     MVB700R4               4PK700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB560                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK019                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 Q                             ➝09/84                               SVB10610                10x610

                                                                                 Q                             10/84➝                               SVB10550                10x550

  SAMBA (51A)
0.9                                             5C1(XV5), 5C1(XV8) 31              01/81➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

  1.1                                             XW7 37              01/81➝ 06/86 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

  1.2 Rallye                                   129 D 65              01/83➝ 10/86 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

  1.4                                             XY7, XY8 53              01/81➝ 06/86 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                    150 D 44              06/83➝ 10/86 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

  1.4 Rallye                                   XY8 58              01/83➝ 10/86 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

  SAMBA Convertible (51E)
1.4                                             XY8 58              01/81➝ 06/86 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

  SOLARA
1.6                                             J1B 51              07/82➝ 04/84 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10975                10x975

                                                    6J1 54              09/81➝ 10/84 D                             ➝12/81                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             01/82➝                               SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10975                10x975

                                                    6J2, J1, J2 65              02/80➝ 06/81 D                                                                     SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10975                10x975

                                                    J1B 66              09/81➝ 07/86 D                             ➝12/81                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             01/82➝02/85                         SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/85                               SVB10975                10x975

  TAGORA
2.1                                             5N2 85              06/80➝ 12/83 D                             ➝07/83                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/83                               SVB10865                10x865

  2.3 Turbo Diesel                         XD2S 59              08/81➝ 12/87 D                             ➝07/83                               SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 K                              ➝07/83                               SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/83                               SVB101050              10x1050

                                                                                 Q                             ➝07/83                               SVB10650                10x650

  
TATA (TELCO)            
INDICA (40_V2)
1.4 D                                          475 DL 39              10/98➝ D                             MS, ➝06/03                          MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝06/03                           MVB875R4               4PK875

...TALBOT

...HORIZON
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...TATA (TELCO)

  INDIGO (4_V2)
1.4                                             62              01/03➝ D                             MS, 07/03➝                          MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             PS, 07/03➝                           MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       07/03➝                               TB746                      106x24

  INDIGO MARINA (4_V2)
1.4                                             62              01/03➝ D                             MS, 07/03➝                          MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             PS, 07/03➝                           MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 H                       07/03➝                               TB746                      106x24

  SAFARI (42_FD)
1.9 D                                          483 DL 66              04/00➝ C                               ➝06/03                               SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/03                               MVB1080R4             4PK1080

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/03                               SVB10725                10x725

  
TOYOTA                    
4 RUNNER
3.0 Turbo-D                               1KZ-T 92              11/95➝ C                               ➝07/02                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/02                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/02                               TB447                      102x25

  4 RUNNER (_N130)
2.4  (RN61)                                22REC 82              08/87➝ 03/96 D                             ➝07/89                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/89                               SVB131125              13x1125

  2.7 i                                           3RZ-FE 112            11/95➝ 03/96 C                                                                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1110R4             4PK1110

  3.0 Turbo-D (KZN 130)              1KZ-T 92              10/93➝ 03/96 C                                                                       SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB447                      102x25

  3.0 V6 (VZN 130)                       3VZ-E 105            07/90➝ 11/95 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1190R4             4PK1190

                                                                                 H                                                               TB692                      193x36

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131200              13x1200

  3.4 i                                           5VZ-FE 136            11/95➝ 03/96 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB729                      191x36

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1070R4             4PK1070

  AURIS
1.4 D-4D                                    66              03/07➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1238R6             6PK1238

  1.4 VVTi                                     4ZZ-FE 71              03/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

  1.6 VVTi                                     1ZR-FE 91              03/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB915R6               6PK915

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1230R6             6PK1230

  2.0 D-4D                                    1AD-FTV 93              03/07➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1870R7             7PK1870

  2.2 D                                          2AD-FHV 130            03/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1870R7             7PK1870

  AVENSIS (_T22_)
1.6  (AT220_)                             4A-FE 74              09/97➝ 10/00 C                               ➝06/00                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                               ➝06/00                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/00                               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/00                               MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    81              09/97➝ 10/00 C                               ➝06/00                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                               ➝06/00                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/00                               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/00                               MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.6 VVT-i                                    3ZZ-FE 81              10/00➝ 02/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1913R6             6PK1913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/02➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904
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  1.8  (AT221_)                             7A-FE 81              09/97➝ 10/00 C                               ➝06/00                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/00                               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB435                      121x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/00                               MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.8 VVT-i                                    1ZZ-FE 95              10/00➝ 02/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1913R6             6PK1913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/02➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.0  (ST220_)                            3S-FE 94              09/97➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/00                       MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/00                      MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/00                               TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/00                               MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 D-4D (CDT220_)                  1CD-FTV 81              10/99➝ 02/03 D                                                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/00                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/00➝                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/00                      MVB1225R5             5PK1225

  2.0 TD (CT220_)                        2C-TE 66              09/97➝ 02/03 D                             ➝06/00                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/00                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝06/00                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/00                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  2.0 VVT-i                                    1AZ-FSE 110            10/00➝ 02/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1588R7             7PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1969R7             7PK1969

  AVENSIS (T25)
1.6 VVT-i                                    3ZZ-FE 81              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

  1.8                                             1ZZ-FE 95              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

  2.0                                             1AZ-FSE 108            04/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1933R7             7PK1933

  2.0 D-4D                                    1CD-FTV 85              04/03➝ D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

                                                    1AD-FTV 93              03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2000R7             7PK2000

  2.2 D-4D                                    2AD-FTV 110            10/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2000R7             7PK2000

  2.2 D-CAT                                  2AD-FHV 130            07/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2000R7             7PK2000

  2.4                                             2AZ-FSE 125            09/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1933R7             7PK1933

                                                    120            10/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1933R7             7PK1933

  AVENSIS Estate (T25)
1.6 VVT-i                                    3ZZ-FE 81              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

  1.8                                             1ZZ-FE 95              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

  2.0                                             1AZ-FSE 108            04/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1933R7             7PK1933

  2.0 D-4D                                    1CD-FTV 85              04/03➝ D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

                                                    1AD-FTV 93              03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2000R7             7PK2000

  2.2 D-4D                                    2AD-FTV 110            10/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2000R7             7PK2000

  2.2 D-CAT                                  2AD-FHV 130            07/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2000R7             7PK2000

  2.4                                             2AZ-FSE 125            09/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1933R7             7PK1933

                                                    120            10/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1933R7             7PK1933

...TOYOTA

...AVENSIS (_T22_)
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  AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_)
1.6  (AT220_)                             4A-FE 74              09/97➝ 10/00 C                               ➝06/00                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                               ➝06/00                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/00                               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/00                               MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    81              09/97➝ 10/00 C                               ➝06/00                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                               ➝06/00                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/00                               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/00                               MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.6 VVT-i                                    3ZZ-FE 81              10/00➝ 02/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1913R6             6PK1913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/02➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  1.8  (AT221_)                             7A-FE 81              09/97➝ 10/00 C                               ➝06/00                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/00                               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB435                      121x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/00                               MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.8 VVT-i                                    1ZZ-FE 95              10/00➝ 02/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1913R6             6PK1913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/02➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.0  (ST220_)                            3S-FE 94              09/97➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/00                       MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/00                      MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/00                               TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/00                               MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 D-4D (CDT220_)                  1CD-FTV 81              10/99➝ 02/03 D                                                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/00                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/00➝                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/00                      MVB1225R5             5PK1225

  2.0 TD (CT220_)                        2C-TE 66              09/97➝ 02/03 D                             ➝06/00                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/00                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝06/00                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/00                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  2.0 VVT-i                                    1AZ-FSE 110            10/00➝ 02/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1588R7             7PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1969R7             7PK1969

  AVENSIS Saloon (T25)
1.6 VVT-i                                    3ZZ-FE 81              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

  1.8                                             1ZZ-FE 95              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

  2.0                                             1AZ-FSE 108            04/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1933R7             7PK1933

  2.0 D-4D                                    1CD-FTV 85              04/03➝ D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

                                                    1AD-FTV 93              03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2000R7             7PK2000

  2.2 D-4D                                    2AD-FTV 110            10/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2000R7             7PK2000

  2.2 D-CAT                                  2AD-FHV 130            07/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2000R7             7PK2000

  2.4                                             2AZ-FSE 125            09/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1933R7             7PK1933

                                                    120            10/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1933R7             7PK1933
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...TOYOTA

  AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_)
1.6  (AT220_)                             4A-FE 74              09/97➝ 10/00 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    81              09/97➝ 10/00 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.6 VVT-i                                    3ZZ-FE 81              10/00➝ 02/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1913R6             6PK1913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/02➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  1.8  (AT221_)                             7A-FE 81              09/97➝ 10/00 C                               ➝06/00                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/00                               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB435                      121x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/00                               MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.8 VVT-i                                    1ZZ-FE 95              10/00➝ 02/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1913R6             6PK1913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/02➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.0  (ST220_)                            3S-FE 94              09/97➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/00                       MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/00                      MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/00                               TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/00                               MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 D-4D (CDT220_)                  1CD-FTV 81              10/99➝ 02/03 D                                                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/00                       MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 07/00➝                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/00                      MVB1225R5             5PK1225

  2.0 TD (CT220_)                        2C-TE 66              09/97➝ 02/03 D                             ➝06/00                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/00                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/00                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝06/00                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝06/00                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  2.0 VVT-i                                    1AZ-FSE 110            10/00➝ 02/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1588R7             7PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1969R7             7PK1969

  AVENSIS VERSO (AC_)
2.0 D-4D                                    1CD-FTV 85              08/01➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1240R5             5PK1240

  2.0 VVT-i                                    1AZ-FE 110            08/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1588R7             7PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1920R7             7PK1920

  AYGO
1.0                                             1KR-FE 50              07/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB850R6               6PK850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R6             6PK1215

  1.4 HDi                                       40              07/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB795R6               6PK795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB962R6               6PK962

                                                                                 H                                                               TB720                      114x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK230                    

  CAMRY (_V1_)
2.2  (SXV10)                              5S-FE 100            06/91➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝03/92                               MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                                                 P                              03/92➝                               MVB753R3               3PK753
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  3.0 (VCV10)                               3VZ-FE 138            06/91➝ 08/96 C                                                                       MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB938R6               6PK938

                                                                                 H                                                               TB436                      191x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

  CAMRY (_V2_)
1.8 i (SV20_)                             1S-L 66              10/86➝ 08/88 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 H                                                               TB186                      139x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0  (SV21_, SV25_)                  3S-FE 94              11/86➝ 05/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 05/88➝                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 Gli 16V (SV21_, SV25_)      3S-FE 89              11/86➝ 05/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 05/88➝                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 Turbo-D (CV20_)                 2C-T 62              11/86➝ 05/91 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/89                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/89➝                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                    63              11/88➝ 05/91 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/89                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/89➝                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  2.5 V6 GXI (VZV21_)                 2VZ-FE 118            02/88➝ 05/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R6               6PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB444                      179x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  CAMRY (_V20)
2.2                                             5S-FE 93              11/00➝ 11/01 D                             ➝07/01                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/01                               TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/01                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  2.2  (SXV20_)                            5S-FE 96              08/96➝ 11/01 D                             ➝07/01                               MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/01                               TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/01                               MVB753R3               3PK753

  3.0 24V (MCV20_)                     1MZ-FE 140            08/96➝ 11/01 D                             ➝07/01                               MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01                               TB696                      211x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/01                               MVB875R4               4PK875

  3.0 V6                                        1MZ-FE 135            08/96➝ 11/01 D                             ➝07/01                               MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01                               TB696                      211x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/01                               MVB875R4               4PK875

  CAMRY (_V30)
2.4 VVT-i                                    2AZ-FE 112            11/01➝ D                             ➝12/05                               MVB1933R7             7PK1933

  3.0 V6                                        1MZ-FE 137            11/01➝ D                             ➝02/06                               MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/06                               TB696                      211x32

                                                                                 P                              ➝02/06                               MVB875R4               4PK875

...TOYOTA

...CAMRY (_V1_)
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...TOYOTA

  CAMRY Liftback (V1)
1.8                                             1S-L 66              02/83➝ 10/86 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 H                                                               TB186                      139x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  1.8 Turbo-D                               1C-TL 54              10/84➝ 01/88 C                               MS, ➝07/86                          MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝07/86                           MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/86                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/86                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/86                               TBK052                    
  2.0                                             73              04/86➝ 01/88 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 H                                                               TB186                      139x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  CAMRY Saloon (V1)
1.8                                             1S-L 66              02/83➝ 10/86 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 H                                                               TB186                      139x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  1.8 Turbo-D                               1C-TL 54              11/83➝ 01/88 C                               MS, ➝07/86                          MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝07/86                           MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/86                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/86                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/86                               TBK052                    
  2.0                                             2S-E, 2S-ELC 73              04/86➝ 01/88 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 H                                                               TB186                      139x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 GLI                                       2S-EL 79              03/83➝ 10/86 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 H                                                               TB186                      139x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_)
1.8  (SV20_)                              1S 66              11/86➝ 08/88 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 H                                                               TB186                      139x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0  (SV21_)                              3S-FE 94              11/86➝ 05/91 C                                                                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 05/88➝                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 GLi 16V (SV21_)                  3S-FE 89              11/86➝ 05/91 C                                                                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 05/88➝                       MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 GLi 4x4                                94              08/88➝ 05/91 C                                                                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760
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  2.0 Turbo-D (CV20_)                 2C-T 62              11/86➝ 05/91 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/89                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/89➝                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                    63              11/88➝ 05/91 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/89                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/89➝                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  2.5 (VZV21_)                             2VZ-FE 118            01/90➝ 05/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R6               6PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB444                      179x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  CAMRY Station Wagon (_V10)
2.2 (SXV10)                               5S-FE 100            03/92➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB753R3               3PK753

  3.0 (VCV10)                               3VZ-FE 138            03/92➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R6               6PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB436                      191x32

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB800R4               4PK800

  CARINA E (_T19_)
1.6  (AT190)                               4A-FE 73              12/93➝ 09/97 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    85              12/93➝ 09/97 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.6 16V                                      4A-FE 78              10/95➝ 09/97 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.6 GLI (AT190)                         4A-FE 79              04/92➝ 09/97 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.8  (AT191)                               7A-FE 79              01/95➝ 09/97 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB435                      121x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  2.0 D (CT190)                            2C 54              04/92➝ 01/96 C                               MS                                     MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1110R5             5PK1110

...TOYOTA

...CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_)
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...TOYOTA

...CARINA E (_T19_)
  2.0 GLI (ST191)                         3S-FE 98              04/92➝ 09/97 D                             A/C(-), 12/93➝                       MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝12/93               MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 GTi (ST191)                         3S-GE 116            04/92➝ 02/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB309                      178x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 GTi 16V (ST191_)                3S-GE 129            03/94➝ 09/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB446                      177x25

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 i (ST191)                             3S-FE 93              12/93➝ 09/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 TD (CT190)                          2C-T 61              01/96➝ 09/97 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  CARINA E Saloon (_T19_)
1.6  (AT190)                               4A-FE 79              01/93➝ 09/97 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    73              01/95➝ 09/97 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    78              10/95➝ 09/97 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.6 16V (AT190_)                      4A-FE 85              12/94➝ 09/97 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.6 GLI (AT190)                         4A-FE 79              04/92➝ 09/97 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.8 i 16V (AT191)                      7A-FE 79              01/95➝ 09/97 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB435                      121x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630
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...TOYOTA

...CARINA E Saloon (_T19_)
  2.0  (ST191)                              3S-FE 98              01/93➝ 09/97 D                             A/C(-), 12/93➝                       MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝12/93               MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 D (CT190)                            2C 54              08/92➝ 01/96 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  2.0 GLI (ST191)                         3S-FE 98              04/92➝ 09/97 D                             A/C(-), 12/93➝                       MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝12/93               MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 GTi (ST191_)                       3S-GE 116            04/92➝ 02/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB309                      178x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 GTi 16V (ST191_)                3S-GE 129            03/94➝ 09/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB446                      177x25

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 i (ST191)                             3S-FE 93              12/92➝ 09/97 D                             A/C(-), 12/93➝                       MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝12/93              MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 TD (CT190_)                        2C-T 61              01/96➝ 09/97 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_)
1.6 GLI (AT190_)                       4A-FE 79              01/93➝ 09/97 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.6 i (AT190_)                            4A-FE 73              02/95➝ 09/97 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.8 i (AT191_)                            7A-FE 79              02/95➝ 09/97 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB435                      121x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  2.0 D (CT190_)                          2C 54              01/93➝ 01/96 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215
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...TOYOTA

...CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_)
  2.0 GLI (ST191_)                       3S-FE 98              01/93➝ 09/97 D                             A/C(-), 12/93➝                       MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝12/93              MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 i (ST191_)                           3S-FE 93              05/95➝ 09/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1135R5             5PK1135

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 TD (CT190_)                        2C-T 61              01/96➝ 09/97 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  CARINA II (_T15_)
1.6  (AT151)                               4A-LC 55              10/83➝ 11/87 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    4A-L 62              10/83➝ 11/87 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    63              10/86➝ 11/87 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.8 GLI (ST150)                         1S-L 74              10/83➝ 11/87 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 H                                                               TB186                      139x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 D                                          2C-L 50              02/84➝ 05/88 D                             ➝11/87                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/87                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/87                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝11/87                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝11/87                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  2.0 D (CT150)                            2C-L 51              12/85➝ 11/87 D                                                                     SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  CARINA II (_T17_)
1.6  (AT171)                               4A-F 66              12/87➝ 11/89 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    4A-FE 75              12/87➝ 03/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    72              12/87➝ 03/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630
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...TOYOTA

...CARINA II (_T17_)
  2.0 D                                          2C-L 54              03/88➝ 06/93 D                             ➝11/89                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             11/89➝03/92                         SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/92                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/92                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝11/89                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/89➝03/92                MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝03/92                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  2.0 GLI (ST171)                         3S-FE 89              12/87➝ 03/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  CARINA II Saloon (_T15_)
1.6  (AT151)                               4A-LC 55              10/83➝ 11/87 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    4A-L 62              10/83➝ 11/87 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.8 GLI (ST150)                         1S-EL 74              10/83➝ 11/87 C                                                                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB186                      139x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 D                                          2C-L 50              02/84➝ 05/88 D                                                                     SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/87                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  CARINA II Saloon (_T17_)
1.6  (AT171)                               4A-F 66              12/87➝ 08/90 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    4A-FE 75              12/87➝ 03/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                    72              12/87➝ 03/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  2.0 D                                          2C 54              03/88➝ 06/93 D                             ➝11/89                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             11/89➝03/92                         SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/92                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/92                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝11/89                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/89➝03/92                MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝03/92                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  2.0 GLI (ST171)                         3S-FE 89              12/87➝ 03/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760
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...TOYOTA

  CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_)
1.6  (AT171)                               4A-F 66              12/87➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    4A-FE 75              12/87➝ 03/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                    72              12/87➝ 03/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  2.0                                             3S-FE 89              12/87➝ 04/92 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 D (CT170)                            2C-L 54              12/87➝ 01/92 D                             ➝11/89                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             11/89➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝11/89                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/89➝                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  CARINA Station Wagon (TA4K, TA6K)
1.6  (TA4K)                                2T 54              03/81➝ 01/82 D                             08/81➝                               SVB10888                10x888

  1.6  (TA4K, TA60LG)                  2T 55              04/78➝ 09/83 C                               ➝12/81                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  1.8 D                                          1C 48              04/82➝ 09/83 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    

  CELICA (_T20_)
1.8 i 16V (AT200/ST)                 7A-FE 85              11/93➝ 11/99 C                               ➝12/97                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/97                               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/97                               TB435                      121x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/97                               MVB630R3               3PK630

  2.0 i 16V                                    3S-GE 125            04/96➝ 11/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB446                      177x25

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 i 16V (ST202/GT)                 3S-GE 129            11/93➝ 11/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB446                      177x25

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 i Turbo 4WD (ST205)           3S-GTE 178            02/94➝ 11/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB446                      177x25

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  CELICA (ST16_)
1.6                                             4A-L 63              04/86➝ 02/90 C                               ➝08/89                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/89                               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/89                               TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/89                               MVB630R3               3PK630
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  1.6 GT 16V                                 4A-GEL 91              04/86➝ 08/89 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/88                               MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 D                             03/88➝                               MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                                                 H                                                               TB198                      113x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB915R5               5PK915

  2.0                                             3S-GEL 110            01/87➝ 08/90 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB309                      178x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  CELICA (TA60, RA40, RA6_)
1.6                                             91              08/83➝ 07/85 C                                                                       MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB198                      113x19

  1.6 ST (TA60)                            2TB 63              08/77➝ 08/85 C                               ➝07/81                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                    2T 66              02/79➝ 08/83 D                             08/81➝                               SVB10888                10x888

  2.0 GT (RA63)                           18R-G 90              02/78➝ 08/83 C                               ➝07/81                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/81                               SVB10840                10x840

  2.0 XT (RA40)                            18R 65              01/80➝ 12/82 C                               ➝07/81                               SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/81                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                    66              02/79➝ 07/85 C                               ➝07/81                               SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/81                               SVB10850                10x850

  2.0 XT (RA61)                            21R-C 77              02/82➝ 08/85 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

  CELICA (ZZT23_)
1.8 16V TS (ZZT231_)               2ZZ-GE 141            11/99➝ D                             ➝09/05                               MVB1930R6             6PK1930

  1.8 16V VT-i (ZZT230_)             1ZZ-FE 105            11/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

  CELICA Convertible (_T16_)
2.0 GT (ST162)                          3S-GELC 103            10/86➝ 08/90 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB309                      178x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                    3S-GEL 110            10/86➝ 08/90 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB309                      178x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  CELICA Convertible (_T18_)
2.0 GTi (ST182)                         3S-GE 115            05/91➝ 01/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB309                      178x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  CELICA Convertible (_T20_)
2.0 i 16V                                    3S-GE 125            04/96➝ 11/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1030R5             5PK1030

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB446                      177x25

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  CELICA Coupe (_T18_)
1.6 STI (AT180)                         4A-FE 77              10/89➝ 01/94 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 GTi (ST182)                         3S-GE 115            10/89➝ 01/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB309                      178x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

...TOYOTA

...CELICA (ST16_)
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  2.0 Turbo 4WD (ST185)             3S-GTE 150            10/89➝ 01/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB309                      178x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                    153            10/89➝ 01/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB309                      178x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  CELICA Coupe (RA6)
1.6                                             4A-GE 91              12/83➝ 10/86 C                               ➝07/85                               MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/85                               MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/85                               TB198                      113x19

  2.0                                             21R-U 77              01/82➝ 10/86 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                    18R-G 88              01/82➝ 10/86 D                             ➝07/83                               SVB10850                10x850

  CELICA Coupe (T16F)
2.0 Turbo 4x4                            3S-GTE 136            03/88➝ 08/90 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB309                      178x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  CELICA Coupe (TA4C, TA60)
1.6 GT (TA4C)                            2T-G 80              04/78➝ 02/82 C                               ➝07/81                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/81                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                    81              04/80➝ 02/82 C                               ➝07/81                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/81                               SVB10888                10x888

  1.6 LT (TA4C)                             2TB 55              02/79➝ 07/83 C                               ➝07/81                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/81                               SVB10888                10x888

  1.6 ST (TA4C, TA60)                  2TB, 4A-L 63              08/77➝ 08/85 C                               ➝07/81                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

  1.6 ST (TA60)                            2T 66              02/79➝ 08/83 D                             08/81➝                               SVB10888                10x888

  CELICA Hatchback (T16)
1.6                                             4A-L 63              04/86➝ 02/90 C                               ➝08/89                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/89                               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/89                               TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/89                               MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.6 GT                                        4A-GELC 85              08/87➝ 08/89 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/88                               MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 D                             03/88➝                               MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                                                 H                                                               TB198                      113x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB915R5               5PK915

  1.6 GT 16V                                 4A-GEL 91              09/85➝ 08/89 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/88                               MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 D                             03/88➝                               MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                                                 H                                                               TB198                      113x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB915R5               5PK915

  2.0 GT                                        3S-GEL 110            08/85➝ 08/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB309                      178x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

                                                    3S-GELC 103            09/85➝ 08/89 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB309                      178x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  CELICA SUPRA (MA61)
2.8 i                                           5M-GE 125            05/82➝ 10/86 D                             ➝12/85                               MVB920R7               7PK920

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/83                               TB188                      142x25.4

                                                                                 H                       08/83➝12/85                         TB310                      169x25.4

...TOYOTA

...CELICA Coupe (_T18_)
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  COASTER Bus
4.2 D                                          59              10/87➝ 01/93 C                                                                       SVB101400              10x1400

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 01/90➝                       SVB101060              10x1060

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB285                      94x25.4

  4.2 TD                                        92              10/87➝ 01/93 C                                                                       SVB101400              10x1400

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101060              10x1060

                                                                                 H                                                               TB285                      94x25.4

                                                    96              02/93➝ 10/03 C                               ➝07/99                               SVB101375              10x1375

                                                                                 C                               07/99➝                               MVB1360R7             7PK1360

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101060              10x1060

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB285                      94x25.4

                                                                                 H                       05/97➝                               TB695                      92x25

  COROLLA (_E8_)
1.3  (AE80)                                2A-L 51              06/83➝ 10/84 D                                                                     MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

  1.3  (AE80/EE80)                       2E-L, 2E-LC 55              10/84➝ 08/87 D                             ➝04/87                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/86                               TB667                      123x20

                                                                                 H                       04/86➝04/87                         TB263                      123x24

                                                                                 Z                        04/86➝04/87                         TBK359                    
  1.6                                             4A-LC 54              12/85➝ 05/88 D                             ➝09/87                               MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/87                               TB171                      88x19

  1.6  (AE82)                                4A-L 62              06/83➝ 08/87 D                                                                     MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

                                                    4A-LC 53              08/85➝ 08/87 D                                                                     MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

  1.8 D                                          1C 43              06/83➝ 05/88 C                               MS                                     MVB775R5               5PK775

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/87                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                    1C-L 47              07/85➝ 05/88 C                               MS, 05/87➝                          MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 C                               PS, 05/87➝                           MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 D                             05/87➝                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                       05/87➝                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/87➝                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/87➝                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

  COROLLA (_E9_)
1.3 i (EE90)                                2E, 2E-E 55              08/87➝ 12/92 C                               ➝10/88                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               10/88➝04/92                         MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 C                               Eng. 2E, ➝06/91                     MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 C                               Eng. 2E, ➝06/91                     MVB1060R5             5PK1060

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/92                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 2E, AUTO, ➝06/91             MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB263                      123x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK359                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/92                       MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/92                      MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 2E, ➝06/91                     MVB887R5               5PK887

  1.6  (AE92)                                4A-F 66              08/87➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.6 i                                           4A-FE 77              11/89➝ 06/93 C                               ➝05/92                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                               ➝05/92                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/92                               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/92                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/92                               MVB630R3               3PK630
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  1.6 i 4WD                                  4A-FE 77              10/87➝ 08/90 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 05/89➝                       MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.8 D                                          1C 49              11/89➝ 06/93 C                               MS, ➝04/92                          MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/92                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/92                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/91                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/92                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                    47              07/87➝ 06/93 C                               MS, ➝04/92                          MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/89                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             05/89➝04/92                         SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/92                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/89                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/89➝09/91                MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 08/89➝04/92                MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/92                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  COROLLA (_E10_)
1.3 12V (EE100_)                      2E 53              07/92➝ 04/97 C                               MS, ➝05/93                          MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 C                               MS, 05/93➝                          MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB263                      123x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK359                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/93                      MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/93➝                      MVB1090R5             5PK1090

  1.3 XLI (EE101_)                       4E-FE 55              09/95➝ 04/97 C                               MS                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB428                      124x26

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/96                       MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/96➝                       MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1090R5             5PK1090

  1.3 XLI 16V (EE101)                  4E-FE 65              07/92➝ 09/95 C                               MS                                     MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB428                      124x26

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/93                      MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/93➝                      MVB1090R5             5PK1090

  1.6 Si (AE101_)                         4A-FE 84              09/95➝ 04/97 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  2.0 D (CE100_)                          2C 53              07/92➝ 04/97 C                               MS                                     MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1100R5             5PK1100

...TOYOTA

...COROLLA (_E9_)
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  COROLLA (_E11_)
1.4  (EE111_)                             4E-FE 63              04/97➝ 02/00 C                               MS, ➝09/98                          MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/99                               MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB428                      124x26

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/99                       MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/99                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

  1.4 16V (ZZE111_)                    4ZZ-FE 71              02/00➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1842R6             6PK1842

  1.6  (AE111_)                            4A-FE 81              04/97➝ 02/00 C                               ➝09/99                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                               ➝09/99                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/99                               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/99                               MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.6 16V (ZZE112_)                    3ZZ-FE 81              02/00➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1842R6             6PK1842

  1.6 Aut. (AE111_)                      4A-FE 79              04/97➝ 02/00 C                               ➝09/99                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                               ➝09/99                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/99                               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/99                               MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.9 D (WZE110_)                       1WZ 51              02/00➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1488R6             6PK1488

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK105                    
  2.0 D (CE110_)                          2C-E 53              04/97➝ 02/00 D                             ➝09/99                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/99                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/99                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/99                      MVB1188R5             5PK1188

  2.0 D-4D                                    1CD-FTV 66              09/00➝ 01/02 D                             05/01➝                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                       05/01➝                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                              05/01➝                               MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  COROLLA (_E12U_, _E12J_)
1.4 D                                          1ND-TV 66              07/04➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R6             6PK1215

  1.4 VVT-i                                    4ZZ-FE 71              01/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  1.6 VVT-i                                    3ZZ-FE 81              01/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  1.8 VVTL-i TS                            2ZZ-GE 141            01/02➝ D                             ➝10/06                               MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                    165            02/05➝ D                             ➝10/06                               MVB1690R6             6PK1690

  2.0 D-4D                                    1CD-FTV 66              01/02➝ D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                    81              01/02➝ D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                    85              05/03➝ D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1110R5             5PK1110
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  COROLLA Compact (_E9_)
1.3  (EE90)                                 2E 55              08/87➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB1060R5             5PK1060

                                                                                 C                               ➝10/88                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               10/88➝                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB263                      123x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK359                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1073R5             5PK1073

  1.3 i (EE90)                                2E-E 55              06/89➝ 04/92 C                                                                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 C                               ➝06/91                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 C                               ➝06/91                               MVB1060R5             5PK1060

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, ➝06/91                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB263                      123x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK359                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/91                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1073R5             5PK1073

  1.6  (AE92)                                4A-F 66              08/87➝ 04/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    4A-FE 77              08/89➝ 04/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.6 GTi (AE92)                           4A-GE 85              08/87➝ 04/92 C                               MS                                     MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                                                 H                                                               TB198                      113x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB915R5               5PK915

  1.8 D (CE90)                              1C 47              08/87➝ 04/92 C                               MS                                     MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/89                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             05/89➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/89                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/89➝09/91                MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 08/89➝                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                    49              08/89➝ 04/92 C                               MS                                     MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/91                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  COROLLA Compact (_E10_)
1.3 12V (EE100_)                      2E 53              07/92➝ 05/95 C                               MS, ➝05/93                          MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 C                               MS, 05/93➝                          MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB263                      123x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK359                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/93                      MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/93➝                      MVB1090R5             5PK1090
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  1.3 XLI (EE101_)                       4E-FE 55              09/95➝ 04/97 C                               MS                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB428                      124x26

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/96                       MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/96➝                       MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1090R5             5PK1090

  1.3 XLI 16V (EE101)                  4E-FE 65              07/92➝ 09/95 C                               MS                                     MVB869R5               5PK869

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB428                      124x26

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/93                      MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/93➝                      MVB1090R5             5PK1090

  1.6 Si (AE101_)                         4A-FE 84              07/92➝ 04/97 C                                                                       MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.8 GT (AE102_)                        7A-FE 86              11/92➝ 05/95 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB435                      121x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.8 GTi 4x4                                92              05/92➝ 07/95 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB435                      121x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  2.0 D (CE100_)                          2C 53              07/92➝ 04/97 C                               MS                                     MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1100R5             5PK1100

  COROLLA Compact (_E11_)
1.4  (EE111_)                             4E-FE 63              04/97➝ 02/00 C                               MS, ➝09/98                          MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/99                               MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB428                      124x26

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/99                       MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/99                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

  1.4  (ZZE111_)                           4ZZ-FE 71              02/00➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1842R6             6PK1842

  1.6  (AE111_)                            4A-FE 81              04/97➝ 02/00 C                               ➝09/99                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                               ➝09/99                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/99                               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/99                               MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.6  (ZZE112_)                           3ZZ-FE 81              02/00➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1842R6             6PK1842

  1.6 Aut. (AE111_)                      4A-FE 79              04/97➝ 02/00 C                               ➝09/99                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                               ➝09/99                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/99                               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/99                               MVB630R3               3PK630

...TOYOTA

...COROLLA Compact (_E10_)
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...COROLLA Compact (_E11_)
  1.9 D (WZE110_)                       1WZ 51              02/00➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1488R6             6PK1488

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK105                    
  2.0 D (CE110_)                          2C-E 53              04/97➝ 02/00 D                             ➝09/99                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/99                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/99                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/99                      MVB1188R5             5PK1188

  2.0 D-4D                                    1CD-FTV 66              09/00➝ 01/02 D                             05/01➝                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                       05/01➝                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                              05/01➝                               MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  COROLLA Coupe (AE86)
1.6 16V                                      4A-GEC 85              12/85➝ 04/87 C                                                                       MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB198                      113x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  1.6 GT 16V (AE86)                     4A-GE 91              08/83➝ 07/87 C                               MS                                     MVB800R5               5PK800

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1035R5             5PK1035

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                                                 H                                                               TB198                      113x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  1.6 SR 16V                                4A-C 57              05/83➝ 04/87 D                             ➝07/83                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/83                               SVB10888                10x888

  COROLLA Estate (_E12J_, _E12T_)
1.4 D                                          1ND-TV 66              07/04➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R6             6PK1215

  1.4 VVT-i                                    4ZZ-FE 71              01/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  1.6 VVT-i                                    3ZZ-FE 81              01/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  2.0 D-4D                                    1CD-FTV 66              01/02➝ D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                    85              04/04➝ D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  COROLLA FX Compact (E8B)
1.3                                             2E-L 55              08/85➝ 08/87 C                               05/87➝                               MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 C                               05/87➝                               MVB1060R5             5PK1060

                                                                                 C                               05/87➝                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 D                             AUTO, 05/87➝                       MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             MAN, 05/87➝                        MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       05/87➝                               TB263                      123x24

                                                                                 Z                        05/87➝                               TBK359                    
                                                                                 P                              05/87➝                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/87➝                       MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/87➝                      MVB1073R5             5PK1073

  1.6 GT 16V                                 4A-GEL 89              08/85➝ 08/87 D                             ➝04/87                               MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/87                               TB198                      113x19

                                                                                 P                              oil cooler (-), ➝04/87               MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 P                              oil cooler (+), ➝04/87               MVB630R3               3PK630
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...TOYOTA

...COROLLA FX Compact (E8B)
  1.8 D                                          1C-L 47              08/85➝ 08/87 C                               MS, 05/87➝                          MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 D                             05/87➝                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                       05/87➝                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/87➝                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/87➝                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/87➝                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                    1C 43              01/85➝ 05/88 C                               MS                                     MVB775R5               5PK775

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/87                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1120R5             5PK1120

  COROLLA Liftback (_E8_)
1.3  (AE80)                                2A-L 51              06/83➝ 09/84 D                                                                     MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

  1.3  (EE80)                                 2E-L, 2E-LC 55              01/85➝ 08/87 D                             ➝04/87                               MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/86                               TB667                      123x20

                                                                                 H                       04/86➝04/87                         TB263                      123x24

                                                                                 Z                        04/86➝04/87                         TBK359                    
  1.6                                             4A-L 63              07/85➝ 05/88 D                             ➝09/87                               MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/87                               TB171                      88x19

  1.6  (AE82)                                4A-LC 54              08/85➝ 08/87 D                                                                     MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

                                                    4A-L 62              06/83➝ 08/87 D                                                                     MVB975R5               5PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

  1.8 D                                          1C 43              06/83➝ 05/88 C                               MS                                     MVB775R5               5PK775

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/87                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1120R5             5PK1120

  1.8 D (CE80)                              1C-L 47              06/83➝ 08/87 C                               MS, 05/87➝                          MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 D                             05/87➝                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                       05/87➝                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/87➝                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/87➝                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/87➝                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  COROLLA Liftback (_E9_)
1.3 i (EE90)                                2E, 2E-E 55              08/87➝ 04/92 C                               ➝10/88                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               10/88➝                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 C                               Eng. 2E, ➝06/91                     MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 C                               Eng. 2E, ➝06/91                     MVB1060R5             5PK1060

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 2E, AUTO, ➝06/91             MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB263                      123x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK359                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 2E, ➝06/91                     MVB887R5               5PK887

  1.6                                             4A-F 70              08/87➝ 04/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630
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  1.6  (AE92)                                4A-F 66              08/87➝ 04/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    4A-FE 77              08/89➝ 04/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.6 GTI                                       4A-GE 92              07/87➝ 06/93 C                               MS, ➝04/92                          MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 C                               MS, ➝04/92                          MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝04/92                           MVB1050R5             5PK1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝04/92                               MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/92                               TB198                      113x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝04/92                               MVB915R5               5PK915

  1.8 D (CE90)                              1C 47              08/87➝ 04/92 C                               MS                                     MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/89                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             05/89➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/89                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/89➝09/91                MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 08/89➝                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                    49              08/89➝ 04/92 C                               MS                                     MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/91                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  COROLLA Liftback (_E10_)
1.3 12V (EE100_)                      2E 53              07/92➝ 05/95 C                               MS, ➝05/93                          MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 C                               MS, 05/93➝                          MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB263                      123x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK359                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/93                      MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/93➝                      MVB1090R5             5PK1090

  1.6 GLI (AE101_)                       4A-FE 84              07/92➝ 04/97 C                                                                       MVB845R4               4PK845

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.8 GT (AE102_)                        7A-FE 86              11/92➝ 05/95 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB435                      121x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.8 GTi 4x4                                92              05/92➝ 07/95 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB435                      121x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  2.0 D (CE100_)                          2C 53              07/92➝ 04/97 C                               MS                                     MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1100R5             5PK1100

...TOYOTA
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  COROLLA Liftback (_E11_)
1.4  (EE111_)                             4E-FE 63              04/97➝ 02/00 C                               MS, ➝09/98                          MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/99                               MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB428                      124x26

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/99                       MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/99                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

  1.4  (ZZE111_)                           4ZZ-FE 71              02/00➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1842R6             6PK1842

  1.6  (AE111_)                            4A-FE 81              04/97➝ 02/00 C                               ➝09/99                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                               ➝09/99                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/99                               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/99                               MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.6  (ZZE112_)                           3ZZ-FE 81              02/00➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1842R6             6PK1842

  1.6 Aut. (AE111_)                      4A-FE 79              04/97➝ 02/00 C                               ➝09/99                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 C                               ➝09/99                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/99                               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/99                               MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.9 D (WZE110_)                       1WZ 51              02/00➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1488R6             6PK1488

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK105                    
  2.0 D (CE110)                            2C-E 53              04/97➝ 02/00 D                             ➝09/99                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/99                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/99                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/99                      MVB1188R5             5PK1188

  2.0 D-4D                                    1CD-FTV 66              09/00➝ 01/02 D                             05/01➝                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                       05/01➝                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                              05/01➝                               MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  COROLLA Saloon (_E12J_, _E12T_)
1.4 D                                          1ND-TV 66              07/04➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/06➝                      MVB1238R6             6PK1238

  1.4 VVT-i                                    4ZZ-FE 71              08/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/06➝                      MVB1700R6             6PK1700

  1.6 VVT-i                                    3ZZ-FE 81              08/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/06                       MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/06                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  2.0 D4d                                      1CD-FTV 85              06/04➝ D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  2.0 D-4D                                    1CD-FTV 66              08/02➝ D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  COROLLA Station Wagon (_E7_)
1.3  (KE70)                                4K-C 44              12/79➝ 01/82 D                             ➝07/81                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             08/81➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                    4K 48              02/82➝ 08/87 D                             ➝07/83                               SVB10888                10x888

  1.8 D (CE70)                              1C 44              05/83➝ 08/87 D                             ➝04/87                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/87                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/87                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝04/87                               MVB1120R5             5PK1120

...TOYOTA
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  COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_)
1.3  (EE90)                                 2E 55              12/87➝ 12/89 C                               ➝10/88                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 C                               10/88➝                               MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB263                      123x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK359                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1073R5             5PK1073

  1.3 i (EE90)                                2E-E 55              06/89➝ 06/92 C                                                                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB263                      123x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK359                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1073R5             5PK1073

  1.6  (AE92)                                4A-F 66              02/88➝ 05/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

                                                    70              12/87➝ 04/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.6 XLI                                       4A-FE 77              11/89➝ 06/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.6 XLI 4x4 (AE95)                    4A-FE 77              08/88➝ 06/92 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB161                      94x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.8 D (CE90)                              1C 47              12/87➝ 06/92 C                               MS                                     MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/89                               SVB13850                13x850

                                                                                 D                             08/89➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/89                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 08/89➝                       MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                    49              08/89➝ 06/92 C                               MS                                     MVB788R5               5PK788

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

  COROLLA Verso (_E12J_)
1.4 VVT-i                                    4ZZ-FE 71              01/02➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1675R6             6PK1675

  1.6 VVT-i                                    3ZZ-FE 81              01/02➝ 05/04 D                                                                     MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/02                               MVB1820R6             6PK1820

  1.8 VVT-i                                    1ZZ-FE 99              01/02➝ 05/04 D                                                                     MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/02                               MVB1820R6             6PK1820

  2.0 D-4D                                    1CD-FTV 66              01/02➝ 05/04 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1188R5             5PK1188

T
O

Y
O

T
A

kW

836

665-850 apps 5_Proof  03/11/2009  15:02  Page 836



837

kW

T
O

Y
O

T
A

  COROLLA Verso (ZER_, ZZE_)
1.6                                             3ZZ-FE 81              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  1.8                                             1ZZ-FE 95              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.0 D-4D                                    1CD-FTV 85              04/04➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1255R5             5PK1255

  2.2 D-4D                                    2AD-FHV 130            10/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2000R7             7PK2000

                                                    2AD-FTV 100            10/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2000R7             7PK2000

  COROLLA Wagon (__E11_)
1.4  (EE111_)                             4E-FE 63              04/97➝ 02/00 D                             ➝09/99                               MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB428                      124x26

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/99                       MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/99                      MVB1050R5             5PK1050

  1.4 16V (ZZE111_)                    4ZZ-FE 71              02/00➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1842R6             6PK1842

  1.6  (AE111_)                            4A-FE 81              04/97➝ 02/00 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.6 16V (ZZE112_)                    3ZZ-FE 81              02/00➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1560R6             6PK1560

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1820R6             6PK1820

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1842R6             6PK1842

  1.6 Aut. (AE111_)                      4A-FE 79              04/97➝ 02/00 C                                                                       MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.8  AWD (AE115_)                    7A-FE 81              04/97➝ 01/02 C                               10/97➝                               MVB850R4               4PK850

                                                                                 D                             10/97➝                               MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       10/97➝                               TB435                      121x21

                                                                                 P                              10/97➝                               MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.9 D (WZE110_)                       1WZ 51              02/00➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1488R6             6PK1488

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1775R6             6PK1775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB631                      140x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK105                    
  2.0 D (CE110_)                          2C-E 53              04/97➝ 02/00 D                             ➝09/99                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/99                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/99                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/99                      MVB1188R5             5PK1188

  2.0 D-4D                                    1CD-FTV 66              09/00➝ 01/02 D                             11/01➝                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                       11/01➝                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                              11/01➝                               MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  COROLLA Wagon (_E10_)
1.3 12V (EE100_)                      2E 53              07/92➝ 05/95 C                               MS, ➝05/93                          MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 C                               MS, 05/93➝                          MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB263                      123x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK359                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/93                      MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/93➝                      MVB1090R5             5PK1090

...TOYOTA
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...COROLLA Wagon (_E10_)
  1.3 XLI (EE101_)                       4E-FE 55              09/95➝ 04/97 C                               MS                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB428                      124x26

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/96                       MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/96➝                       MVB906R5               5PK906

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1090R5             5PK1090

  1.3 XLI 16V (EE101_)                4E-FE 65              07/92➝ 09/95 C                               MS, ➝05/93                          MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 C                               MS, 05/93➝                          MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB428                      124x26

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB915R5               5PK915

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/93                      MVB1073R5             5PK1073

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/93➝                      MVB1090R5             5PK1090

  1.6 Si (AE101_)                         4A-FE 84              07/92➝ 04/97 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB445                      117x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  1.8 16V 4WD (AE103_)             7A-FE 81              09/95➝ 04/97 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                                                               TB435                      121x21

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB630R3               3PK630

  2.0 D (CE100_)                          2C 53              07/92➝ 04/97 C                               MS                                     MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB1100R5             5PK1100

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1188R5             5PK1188

  CRESSIDA Saloon (_X6_)
2.0  (RX60)                                21R, 21R-C 77              05/81➝ 03/85 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.0 GLI                                       1G-E 80              11/82➝ 12/84 D                                                                     SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 D                             08/83➝                               MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB567                      111x25.4

  2.2 D (LX60)                              L 49              09/80➝ 07/84 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/82                               TB172                      127x25.4

                                                                                 H                       05/82➝                               TB187                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/82➝                               TBK064                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  CRESSIDA Station Wagon (X6K)
2.0                                             21R 77              02/81➝ 03/85 C                                                                       SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.2 D                                          L 49              06/81➝ 03/85 D                             ➝07/84                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/82                               TB172                      127x25.4

                                                                                 H                       05/82➝07/84                         TB187                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/82➝07/84                         TBK064                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/84                               SVB13825                13x825

  CROWN Saloon (_S1_)
2.2 D (LS110_)                          53              04/80➝ 07/83 C                                                                       SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/82                               TB172                      127x25.4

                                                                                 H                       05/82➝                               TB187                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        05/82➝                               TBK064                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

  2.8 i Super Saloon (S12)           5M-GE 125            02/84➝ 03/85 B                                                                     SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB920R7               7PK920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB310                      169x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131200              13x1200
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...TOYOTA

...CROWN Saloon (_S1_)
  2.8 SI (MS112)                          5M, 5M-E 107            04/80➝ 07/83 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131225              13x1225

  DYNA Bus
3.4 D                                          13B 66              08/77➝ 08/87 C                               09/84➝                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             09/84➝                               SVB171205              17x1205

  DYNA Flatbed / Chassis
2.0                                             5R 72              08/77➝ 08/84 D                             Alt. 30A                                SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 40A                                SVB13950                13x950

                                                    3Y 79              09/84➝ 08/87 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 D                             08/85➝                               MVB830R5               5PK830

                                                                                 P                              08/85➝                               SVB131100              13x1100

  2.4 D                                          2J 55              09/84➝ 08/87 C                               08/85➝                               SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             08/85➝                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 H                       08/85➝                               TB187                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/85➝                               TBK064                    
                                                                                 P                              RHD, 08/85➝                        SVB13850                13x850

  3.4 D                                          13B 66              09/84➝ 08/87 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB171205              17x1205

  HIACE II Box (H5_)
1.8                                             2Y 58              03/83➝ 11/89 C                               ➝07/87                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/87                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/87                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/87                               SVB131050              13x1050

  2.0                                             3Y 65              01/84➝ 11/89 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

  2.2 D                                          L 49              03/83➝ 11/89 C                               ➝03/84                               SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/84                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/85                               TB187                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/84                               TBK064                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝03/84                               SVB13825                13x825

  2.4 D                                          2L 55              05/84➝ 11/89 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                                                               TB187                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK064                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13875                13x875

  HIACE II Wagon (H5_)
1.8  (H5G)                                  2Y 58              03/83➝ 11/89 C                               ➝07/87                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/87                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/87                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/87                               SVB131050              13x1050

  2.0  (H5G)                                  3Y 65              01/85➝ 08/89 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

  2.2 D (H5G)                               L 49              03/83➝ 11/89 C                               ➝03/84                               SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             ➝03/84                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/85                               TB187                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/84                               TBK064                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝03/84                               SVB13825                13x825
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...TOYOTA

...HIACE II Wagon (H5_)
  2.4 D (H5G)                               2L 55              08/84➝ 08/89 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                                                               TB187                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK064                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13875                13x875

  2.4 D 4WD (H5F)                       54              01/87➝ 01/88 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 H                                                               TB187                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK064                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13875                13x875

  HIACE III Box (_H10_)
2.0                                             1RZ 74              02/90➝ 08/95 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.4                                             2RZ-E 88              08/89➝ 08/95 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.4  4WD                                   2RZ-E 88              08/89➝ 08/95 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.4 D 4WD                                 2L 55              08/89➝ 08/95 H                                                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB835R4               4PK835

  2.4 Diesel                                   2L 55              02/90➝ 08/95 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13850                13x850

  HIACE III Wagon (_H10_)
2.0  (RZH102)                            1RZ 74              08/89➝ 08/95 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.4  (RZH103)                            2RZ-E 88              08/89➝ 08/95 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.4  4WD                                   2RZ-E 88              08/89➝ 08/95 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.4 D                                          2L 57              10/93➝ 08/95 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13850                13x850

  2.4 D (LH102)                            2L 55              08/89➝ 08/95 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13850                13x850

  2.4 D 4WD                                 2L 55              08/89➝ 08/95 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB835R4               4PK835

  HIACE IV Box (_H1_, _H2_)
2.4  (RCH12_, RCH22_)            2RZ-E 85              08/95➝ 04/98 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.4  4WD (RCH18_, RCH28_)    2RZ-E 85              08/95➝ 04/98 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.4 D (LXH12_, LXH22_)           2L 58              08/95➝ C                               ➝08/01                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/01                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/01                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/01                               TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/01                               MVB775R4               4PK775
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...TOYOTA

...HIACE IV Box (_H1_, _H2_)
  2.4 TD (LXH12_, LXH22_)         2L-T 66              08/95➝ C                               ➝08/01                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/01                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/01                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/01                               TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/01                               MVB775R4               4PK775

  2.4 TD 4WD                              2L-T 66              08/95➝ C                               ➝08/01                               SVB131225              13x1225

 (LXH18_, LXH28_)                                                  D                             ➝08/01                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/01                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/01                               TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/01                               MVB775R4               4PK775

  2.5 D-4D                                    2KD-FTV 65              11/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1090R7             7PK1090

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1475R7             7PK1475

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB687                      97x25

                                                    75              11/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1090R7             7PK1090

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1475R7             7PK1475

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB687                      97x25

  2.5 D-4D 4WD                           75              11/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1090R7             7PK1090

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1475R7             7PK1475

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB687                      97x25

  2.7  (RCH13_, RCH23_)            3RZ-FE 105            04/98➝ C                               ➝06/05                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/05                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/05                               MVB1100R4             4PK1100

  2.7  4WD (RCH19_, RCH29_)    3RZ-FE 105            04/98➝ C                               ➝06/05                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/05                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/05                               MVB1100R4             4PK1100

  HIACE IV Wagon (_H1_, _H2_)
2.4  (RCH12_, RCH22_)            2RZ-E 85              08/95➝ 04/98 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.4  4WD (RCH18_)                   2RZ-E 85              08/95➝ 04/98 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.4 D                                          2L 58              08/95➝ C                               ➝08/01                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/01                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/01                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/01                               TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/01                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                    55              07/99➝ C                               ➝08/01                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/01                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/01                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/01                               TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/01                               MVB775R4               4PK775

  2.4 TD (LXH12_, LXH22_)         2L-T 66              08/95➝ C                               ➝08/01                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/01                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/01                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/01                               TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/01                               MVB775R4               4PK775

  2.4 TD 4WD (H18/28)                2L-T 66              08/95➝ C                               ➝08/01                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/01                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/01                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/01                               TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/01                               MVB775R4               4PK775
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...TOYOTA

...HIACE IV Wagon (_H1_, _H2_)
  2.5 D-4D                                    2KD-FTV 65              11/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1090R7             7PK1090

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1475R7             7PK1475

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB687                      97x25

                                                    75              11/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/06                       MVB1090R7             7PK1090

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/06                      MVB1475R7             7PK1475

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB687                      97x25

                                                    70              08/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1090R7             7PK1090

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1475R7             7PK1475

                                                                                 H                                                               TB687                      97x25

                                                    86              08/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1090R7             7PK1090

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1475R7             7PK1475

                                                                                 H                                                               TB687                      97x25

  2.7                                             3RZ-FE 106            11/01➝ C                               ➝06/05                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/05                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/05                               MVB1100R4             4PK1100

  2.7  (RCH13_, RCH23_)            3RZ-FE 105            04/98➝ 11/01 C                                                                       MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB1100R4             4PK1100

  2.7  4WD (RCH19_)                   3RZ-FE 105            04/98➝ C                               ➝06/05                               MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/05                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 P                              ➝06/05                               MVB1100R4             4PK1100

  HILUX Pickup
2.5 D                                          88              12/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1090R7             7PK1090

                                                                                 H                                                               TB687                      97x25

  2.5 D 4x4                                   75              08/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1090R7             7PK1090

                                                                                 H                                                               TB687                      97x25

                                                    88              12/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1090R7             7PK1090

                                                                                 H                                                               TB687                      97x25

  3.0 D 4x4                                   126            12/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1090R7             7PK1090

                                                                                 H                                                               TB687                      97x25

  HILUX Pickup (_N_)
1.8  (YN85_, YN90_)                 2Y 61              08/88➝ 07/94 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

  2.0                                             3Y 65              01/84➝ 12/86 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

  2.2  4WD (YN106_, YN110_)     4Y 69              01/87➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050
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...TOYOTA

...HILUX Pickup (_N_)
  2.4 D                                          2L 59              01/92➝ C                               MS, ➝07/97                          SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝07/97                           SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/97                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/97                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/97                               TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              LHD, ➝07/97                         SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              RHD, ➝07/97                        SVB13825                13x825

                                                    58              03/95➝ C                               MS, ➝07/97                          SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝07/97                           SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/97                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/97                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/97                               TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              LHD, ➝07/97                         SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              RHD, ➝07/97                        SVB13825                13x825

                                                    61              08/88➝ C                               MS, ➝07/97                          SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝07/97                           SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/97                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/97                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/97                               TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              LHD, ➝07/97                         SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              RHD, ➝07/97                        SVB13825                13x825

                                                    55              07/98➝ 01/02 C                               ➝07/01                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/01                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/01                               TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              LHD, ➝07/01                         SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              RHD, ➝07/01                        SVB13825                13x825

  2.4 D 4WD                                 2L 58              01/94➝ C                               MS, ➝07/97                          SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝07/97                           SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/97                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/97                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/97                               TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              LHD, ➝07/97                         SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              RHD, ➝07/97                        SVB13825                13x825

                                                    61              08/88➝ C                               MS, ➝07/97                          SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝07/97                           SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/97                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/97                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/97                               TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              LHD, ➝07/97                         SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              RHD, ➝07/97                        SVB13825                13x825

  2.4 D AWD                                 2L 55              01/84➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB187                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK064                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13850                13x850

  2.4 i 4WD                                  22R 84              06/89➝ D                             08/94➝07/97                         SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              08/94➝07/97                         SVB131125              13x1125

                                                    2RZ-FE 103            08/97➝ C                               ➝08/99                               MVB925R4               4PK925

                                                                                 C                               08/99➝07/01                         MVB940R4               4PK940

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/01                               MVB865R5               5PK865

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/01                               MVB1080R4             4PK1080

  2.4 TD 4WD                               2L-T 66              08/98➝ 01/02 C                               ➝07/01                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/01                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/01                               TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              LHD, ➝07/01                         SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              RHD, ➝07/01                        SVB13825                13x825

  2.5 D-4D                                    2KD-FTV 65              11/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1090R7             7PK1090

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1475R7             7PK1475

                                                                                 H                                                               TB687                      97x25
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...TOYOTA

...HILUX Pickup (_N_)
  2.5 D-4D 4WD                           2KD-FTV 75              11/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1090R7             7PK1090

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1475R7             7PK1475

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB687                      97x25

  LAND CRUISER (_J4_)
3.0 D (BJ40_V, BJ43_)              B 59              02/74➝ 10/84 D                             ➝07/80                               SVB171205              17x1205

  3.4 D (BJ42_V, BJ45_V, BJ46_)3B 66              08/80➝ 10/84 D                             ➝10/83                               SVB171205              17x1205

  3.9  (FJ40_, FJ43_, FJ45_,        F 96              03/69➝ 01/75 D                             Not Alt. 55A, 03/72➝                SVB171055              17x1055

FJ55_V)
  4.2  (FJ40_V, FJ43_,                 2F 89              01/75➝ 04/86 D                             ➝07/80                               SVB131075              13x1075

FJ45_V, FJ55_)

  LAND CRUISER (_J6_)
3.4 Diesel (BJ60_V)                   3B 66              10/81➝ 08/87 C                               11/84➝                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 P                              11/84➝                               SVB171500              17x1500

  4.0  (FJ62_G)                             3F-E 115            08/87➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB171055              17x1055

  4.0 Diesel (HJ60)                       2H 74              01/82➝ 12/85 C                                                                       SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 C                               11/84➝                               SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  SVB171115              17x1115

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB17850                17x850

                                                    76              01/85➝ 12/87 C                               ➝10/85                               SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 C                               10/85➝                               SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  SVB171115              17x1115

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/85                               SVB17850                17x850

  4.0 Turbo-D (HJ61_V)               12HT 100            10/85➝ 12/89 C                               08/87➝                               SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 D                             08/87➝                               SVB171115              17x1115

  LAND CRUISER (_J7_)
2.4  (RJ70_V, RJ73_V)              22RE 84              12/88➝ 12/96 D                             ➝03/96                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/96                               SVB131125              13x1125

  2.4 (RJ70_, RJ73_)                   22R 77              11/84➝ 05/93 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

                                                    81              11/84➝ 05/93 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  2.4 D (LJ70_)                            2L 53              11/84➝ 10/85 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB187                      130x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK064                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13875                13x875

  2.4 TD (LJ70)                            2L-T 66              01/90➝ 05/93 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13875                13x875

  2.4 TD (LJ70_, LJ73_)               2L-T 63              10/85➝ 05/90 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝01/90                               SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             01/90➝                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/90                               TB187                      130x25.4

                                                                                 H                       01/90➝                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/90                               TBK064                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/90➝                               TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13875                13x875

  3.0 TD (KZJ70_, KZJ73_,          1KZ-T 92              05/93➝ 05/96 C                                                                       SVB131175              13x1175

  KZJ77_)                                                                  D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB447                      102x25

  3.4 D (BJ70_V, BJ73_)              3B 70              11/84➝ 12/96 C                               ➝08/88                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               08/88➝12/89                         SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/89                               SVB171500              17x1500

  3.4 TD (BJ71_V)                        13BT 91              10/85➝ 08/86 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB171205              17x1205

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB171500              17x1500
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...TOYOTA

...LAND CRUISER (_J7_)
  4.2 TD (HZJ7__V)                      1H-Z 96              01/90➝ C                               ➝08/01                               SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/01                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/98                               TB285                      94x25.4

                                                                                 H                       04/96➝08/01                         TB695                      92x25

  LAND CRUISER (J12)
3.0 D-4D                                    1KD-FTV 120            01/03➝ D                             A/C(-), extra heating (-)             MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1813R7             7PK1813

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), extra heating (-)             MVB1638R7             7PK1638

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), extra heating (+)            MVB1933R7             7PK1933

                                                                                 H                                                               TB687                      97x25

                                                    122            01/05➝ D                             A/C(-), extra heating (-)             MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1813R7             7PK1813

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), extra heating (-)             MVB1638R7             7PK1638

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), extra heating (+)            MVB1933R7             7PK1933

                                                                                 H                                                               TB687                      97x25

                                                    127            01/07➝ D                             A/C(-), extra heating (-)             MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), extra heating (+)             MVB1813R7             7PK1813

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), extra heating (-)             MVB1638R7             7PK1638

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), extra heating (+)            MVB1933R7             7PK1933

                                                                                 H                                                               TB687                      97x25

  LAND CRUISER 80 (_J8_)
4.0  (FJ80_)                               3F-E 115            01/90➝ 08/92 C                                                                       SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB171055              17x1055

  4.2 D (HZJ80_)                          1H-Z 99              01/90➝ 12/97 C                                                                       SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB285                      94x25.4

  4.2 TD (HDJ80)                          1HD-T 123            01/90➝ 12/97 C                                                                       SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB285                      94x25.4

                                                    118            10/92➝ 12/97 C                                                                       SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB285                      94x25.4

  4.2 TD 24V (HDJ80_)                1HD-FT 125            03/95➝ 12/97 C                                                                       SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

  LAND CRUISER 90 (_J9_)
3.0 D-4D                                    1KD-FTV 120            10/00➝ D                             A/C(-), extra heating (-),             MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝08/02                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), extra heating (+),            MVB1813R7             7PK1813

                                                                                                                   ➝08/02                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), extra heating (-),            MVB1638R7             7PK1638

                                                                                                                   ➝08/02                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), extra heating (+),            MVB1933R7             7PK1933

                                                                                                                   ➝08/02                                                                
                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB687                      97x25

  3.0 TD (KZJ90_, KZJ95_)          1KZ-TE 92              04/96➝ C                               ➝07/00                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/00                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00                               TB447                      102x25

  3.4 i 24V (VZJ90_, VZJ95_)       5VZ-FE 131            04/96➝ C                               ➝08/02                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/02                               MVB1050R4             4PK1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB729                      191x36

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/02                               MVB1070R4             4PK1070

  LAND CRUISER 100 (_J10_)
4.2 TD (HDJ100_)                      1HD-FTE 150            01/98➝ C                               extra heating (-), ➝08/03           MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/03                               SVB101000              10x1000

  4.7                                             2UZ-FE 175            02/02➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2250R6             6PK2250

  4.7  (UZJ100_)                          2UZ-FE 173            01/98➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2250R6             6PK2250
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...TOYOTA

  LAND CRUISER Hardtop (_J7_)
2.4 TD (LJ77)                            2L-T 66              07/90➝ 05/96 C                               ➝01/95                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝01/95                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/95                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/95                               TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝01/95                               SVB13875                13x875

  3.0 TD                                        1KZ-T 92              05/93➝ 05/96 C                                                                       SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB447                      102x25

  LAND CRUISER Pickup (_J4_)
3.4 D (BJ45_P)                          3B 66              08/80➝ 10/84 D                             ➝10/83                               SVB171205              17x1205

  3.9  (FJ45_P)                             F 96              03/69➝ 01/75 D                             Not Alt. 55A, 03/72➝                SVB171055              17x1055

  4.2  (FJ45_P)                             2F 89              01/75➝ 04/86 D                             ➝07/80                               SVB131075              13x1075

  LITEACE Box (_R2__V)
1.5  (KR27_V)                            5K 52              01/92➝ 01/95 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

  2.0 D (CR27_V)                         2C 51              01/92➝ 05/94 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝03/93                               MVB800R3               3PK800

                                                                                 P                              03/93➝                               MVB838R3               3PK838

  2.2  (YR29LV)                            4Y-EC 72              01/92➝ 01/95 D                                                                     MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

  LITEACE Box (CM3_V, KM3_V)
1.5  (KM31_V, KM36_V)            5K 51              05/86➝ 09/91 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 30A, ➝08/88                     SVB10850                10x850

  1.8 D (CM35_V)                         1C 46              10/85➝ 08/88 D                             ➝08/86                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             08/86➝                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
  2.0 D (CM36_V)                         2C 53              08/88➝ 01/92 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    

  LITEACE Box (M2_V)
1.3                                             4K, 4K-C 42              10/79➝ 10/86 D                             ➝10/82                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             10/82➝09/85                         SVB10875                10x875

  LITEACE Bus (_R2_LG)
1.5  (KR21LG)                           5K 52              01/92➝ 01/95 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

  2.0 D (CR21LG)                         2C 53              01/92➝ 05/94 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝03/93                               MVB800R3               3PK800

                                                                                 P                              03/93➝                               MVB838R3               3PK838

  2.2  (YR22LG)                           4Y-EC 72              01/92➝ 01/95 D                                                                     MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

  LITEACE Bus (CM30_G, KM30_G)
1.5  (KM30LG)                           5K 51              10/85➝ 08/89 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 30A, ➝08/88                     SVB10850                10x850

                                                    52              07/89➝ 01/92 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

  2.0 D (CM30LG)                        2C 53              08/88➝ 01/92 D                                                                     SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    

  LITEACE Wagon (M2_G)
1.3                                             4K 43              10/79➝ 09/85 D                             ➝10/82                               SVB10840                10x840

                                                                                 D                             10/82➝                               SVB10875                10x875

  1.8 D                                          1C 41              10/82➝ 09/85 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
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  MODELL F Bus (_R2_, 31)
1.8  4x4                                     58              11/82➝ 07/86 C                               08/83➝                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             08/83➝08/85                         MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             08/85➝                               MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 P                              08/83➝                               SVB131050              13x1050

  1.8 De Luxe (YR20)                   2Y, 2Y-C 58              11/82➝ 08/84 C                               Eng. 2Y, 08/83➝                     SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             08/83➝                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 2Y, 08/83➝                     SVB131050              13x1050

  2.0  (YR21_G)                           3Y 66              08/88➝ 01/90 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

  2.0 D                                          49              04/85➝ 08/88 C                               LHD                                    SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               RHD                                   MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/86                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             08/86➝                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB800R3               3PK800

  2.0 Super (YR21)                       3Y, 3Y-C 65              08/84➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/85                               MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                             08/85➝                               MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

  2.2  (YR22LG, YR31LG)            4Y-EC 72              08/87➝ 01/90 C                               08/88➝                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             08/88➝                               MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 P                              08/88➝                               SVB131050              13x1050

  MR 2 (_W1_)
1.6 16V (AW11)                         4A-GELC 85              11/84➝ 06/90 C                               ➝10/89                               MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/89                               MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/89                               TB198                      113x19

                                                    4A-GEL 91              11/84➝ 06/90 C                               ➝10/89                               MVB790R4               4PK790

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/89                               MVB825R5               5PK825

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/89                               TB198                      113x19

  MR 2 (_W2_)
2.0 16V                                      3S-GE 129            12/89➝ 05/00 C                               12/93➝09/99                         MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             12/93➝09/99                         MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                       12/93➝09/99                         TB446                      177x25

                                                    125            12/89➝ 05/00 C                               12/93➝09/99                         MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             12/93➝09/99                         MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                       12/93➝09/99                         TB446                      177x25

  2.0 16V (SW20)                         3S-GE 115            12/89➝ 05/00 C                               ➝11/93                               MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                             ➝11/93                               MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/93                               TB309                      178x25.4

  MR 2 (_W3_)
1.8 16V VT-i (ZZW30)                1ZZ-FE 103            04/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1400R6             6PK1400

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1690R6             6PK1690

  PASEO Convertible (EL54)
1.5 16V                                      5E-FE 66              10/96➝ 03/99 C                               AUTO                                  MVB1080R4             4PK1080

                                                                                 C                               MAN                                   MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB527                      128x26

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB940R4               4PK940

  PASEO Coupe (EL54)
1.5 16V                                      5E-FE 66              08/95➝ 07/99 C                               AUTO, ➝08/96                       MVB1125R4             4PK1125

                                                                                 C                               AUTO, 08/96➝                       MVB1080R4             4PK1080

                                                                                 C                               MAN                                   MVB1100R4             4PK1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB527                      128x26

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB940R4               4PK940
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  PICNIC (_XM10)
2.0                                             3S-FE 90              01/01➝ 12/01 C                                                                       MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.0 16V (SXM10_)                     3S-FE 94              05/96➝ 12/01 C                                                                       MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/98                      MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/98➝                      MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  2.2 D (CMX10_)                         3C-TE 66              08/97➝ 12/01 D                             ➝04/01                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/01                               TB473                      177x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/01                               TBK052                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝04/01                       MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝04/01                      MVB1225R5             5PK1225

  PREVIA (ACR3_)
2.0 D-4D                                    1CD-FTV 85              03/01➝ D                             ➝09/05                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/05                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1148R5             5PK1148

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1240R5             5PK1240

  2.4 16V                                      2AZ-FE 115            08/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB1588R7             7PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1920R7             7PK1920

  PREVIA (TCR1_, 2_)
2.4                                             2TZ-FE 97              05/90➝ 08/00 C                               ➝01/00                               MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             ➝01/00                               MVB825R6               6PK825

  2.4  4WD                                   2TZ-FE 97              05/90➝ 08/00 C                               ➝01/00                               MVB715R4               4PK715

                                                                                 D                             ➝01/00                               MVB825R6               6PK825

  RAV 4 I (SXA1_)
2.0 16V                                      3S-FE 95              06/94➝ 06/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/97                      MVB1110R5             5PK1110

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/97➝                      MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  RAV 4 I Cabrio (SXA1_)
2.0 16V                                      3S-FE 94              12/97➝ 06/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1000R5             5PK1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 H                                                               TB311                      163x26.7

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK360                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB760R3               3PK760

  RAV 4 II (XA2)
1.8 VVTi                                     1ZZ-FE 92              02/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1885R6             6PK1885

  2.0 D-4D 4WD                           1CD-FTV 85              09/01➝ D                             ➝10/05                               MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/05                               TB655                      178x25

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1188R5             5PK1188

  2.0 VVTi 4WD                            1AZ-FE 110            06/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/05                       MVB1588R7             7PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/05                      MVB1933R7             7PK1933

  RAV 4 III (ACA_, ACE_)
2.0 VVT-i                                    1AZ-FE 112            03/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1588R7             7PK1588

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1920R7             7PK1920

  2.2 D-4D                                    2AD-FTV 100            03/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1870R7             7PK1870

  2.2 D-CAT                                  2AD-FHV 130            03/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1870R7             7PK1870

  2.4 VVTi 4x4                              125            11/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1910R7             7PK1910
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  STARLET (_P7_)
1.0  (EP70L)                              1E-L 40              10/84➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/86                               TB362                      121x20

                                                                                 H                       03/86➝                               TB334                      121x24

  1.3  (EP71L)                              2E-LC 55              10/84➝ 12/89 C                                                                       MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/86                               TB667                      123x20

                                                                                 H                       03/86➝                               TB263                      123x24

                                                                                 Z                        03/86➝                               TBK359                    
  1.5 D (NP70L)                           1N 40              12/86➝ 12/89 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB262                      127x25.4

  STARLET (_P8_)
1.0  (EP80_)                              1E 40              12/89➝ 12/92 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB334                      121x24

  1.3 12V (EP81) CAT                   2E-E 55              12/89➝ 03/96 C                               ➝12/93                               MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 C                               12/93➝                               MVB870R4               4PK870

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB263                      123x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK359                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB925R4               4PK925

  1.3 12V (EP81_)                        2E, 2E-E 55              12/89➝ 12/92 C                                                                       MVB860R4               4PK860

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB810R4               4PK810

                                                                                 H                                                               TB263                      123x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK359                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB925R4               4PK925

  1.5 D (NP80_)                           1N 40              12/89➝ 03/96 D                                                                     SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB262                      127x25.4

  STARLET (EP91)
1.3                                             4E-FE 55              04/96➝ 03/99 C                               MS                                     MVB875R4               4PK875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB825R4               4PK825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB428                      124x26

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1090R4             4PK1090

  SUPRA (JZA80)
3.0 i Bi-Turbo                             2JZ-GTE 243            05/93➝ 08/98 D                                                                     MVB1930R6             6PK1930

                                                                                 H                                                               TB762                      143x25.4

  SUPRA (MA70)
3.0 24V                                      7M-GE 150            01/86➝ 08/88 C                                                                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB597                      159x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB835R4               4PK835

  3.0 Turbo                                   7M-GTE 173            09/87➝ 04/93 C                                                                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB597                      159x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                    175            08/88➝ 05/93 C                                                                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1285R5             5PK1285

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB597                      159x25.4

                                                                                 P                                                                      MVB835R4               4PK835

...TOYOTA
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  TERCEL (_L1_, _L2_)
1.3  (AL20, AL11)                      2A 48              03/79➝ 01/88 C                               ➝10/85                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), V-belt pulley (+),             SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                                                   ➝10/85                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), V-belt pulley (+),            SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   ➝10/85                                                                
                                                                                 D                             V-ribbed belt pulley (+),             MVB975R3               3PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝10/85                                                                
                                                                                 H                       ➝10/85                               TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/85                               SVB13800                13x800

  TERCEL (AL2_)
1.5  4WD                                   3A 52              10/82➝ 01/88 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB975R3               3PK975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  1.5  4WD (AL25)                        3A-C 50              05/86➝ 01/88 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB975R3               3PK975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 H                                                               TB171                      88x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  YARIS
1.0 VVT-i                                    1KR-FE 51              01/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R6             6PK1215

  1.3 VVT-i                                    2SZ-FE 64              01/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1760R6             6PK1760

  1.8 VVTi                                     2ZR-FE 98              01/07➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB915R6               6PK915

  YARIS (_CP10)
1.0 16V                                      1SZ-FE 48              03/03➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/05                 MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/05                  MVB1708R4             4PK1708

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1775R4             4PK1775

  1.0 16V (SCP10_)                      1SZ-FE 50              04/99➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/05                 MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/05                  MVB1708R4             4PK1708

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1775R4             4PK1775

  1.3                                             2SZ-FE 64              04/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1768R6             6PK1768

  1.3 16V (NCP10_)                     2NZ-FE 63              11/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/04                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/04                      MVB1190R4             4PK1190

                                                                                 P                              ➝10/04                               MVB850R3               3PK850

  1.4 D-4D                                    1ND-TV 55              12/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/05                               MVB850R3               3PK850

  1.5 TS (NCP13)                         1NZ-FE 77              01/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/03                      MVB1190R4             4PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/03➝08/05               MVB1165R4             4PK1165

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/05                               MVB850R3               3PK850

  1.5 VVT-i TS                               1NZ-FE 78              04/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1190R4             4PK1190

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/03                               MVB850R3               3PK850

  YARIS VERSO (NC/LP2_)
1.3  (NCP22)                              2NZ-FE 63              11/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/03                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/03                      MVB1190R4             4PK1190

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/03                               MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                    62              01/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/03                      MVB1190R4             4PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/03➝09/05               MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/05                               MVB850R3               3PK850

...TOYOTA

665-850 apps 5_Proof  03/11/2009  15:04  Page 850



...TOYOTA

...YARIS VERSO (NC/LP2_)
  1.4 D-4D (NLP22)                      1ND-TV 55              12/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1188R5             5PK1188

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/05                               MVB850R3               3PK850

  1.5  (NCP21)                              1NZ-FE 78              03/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/03                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/03                      MVB1190R4             4PK1190

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/03                               MVB850R3               3PK850

                                                    77              05/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB920R4               4PK920

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/03                      MVB1190R4             4PK1190

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1165R4             4PK1165

  
UAZ                         
3160
2.4 i                                           76              01/94➝ P                              ➝08/00                               SVB101050              10x1050

  31512
2.1 D                                          61              01/98➝ H                       ➝02/02                               TB319                      144x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/02                               TBK013                    

  
VAUXHALL                
AGILA
1.0 12V                                      Z 10 XE 43              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/03                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/03                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

                                                    Z 10 XEP 44              08/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/08                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/08                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.2 16V                                      Z 12 XE 55              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.2 16V Twinport                       Z 12 XEP 59              07/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/08                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/08                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.3 CDTI                                     55              01/08➝ D                             A/C(-), 05/08➝                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/08➝                      MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  ANTARA
2.0 CDTI                                     Z 20 DMH 110            11/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 H                                                               TB800                      151x22

  2.4                                             Z 24 XED 104            11/06➝ D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1885R6             6PK1885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB524                      171x24

  3.2 V6                                        Z 32 SEE 165            11/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

  ARENA Combi
1.9 D                                          F8Q 600, F8Q 606 44              03/98➝ 08/01 D                             09/98➝04/01,                        MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr C014196                                                  
                                                                                 H                       09/98➝04/01                         TB545                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        09/98➝04/01                         TBK098                    
  2.5 D                                          S8U 758, S8U 780, S8U 782 55              03/98➝ 08/01 H                       09/98➝04/01                         TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        09/98➝04/01                         TBK037                    

  ARENA Van
1.9 D                                          F8Q 600, F8Q 606 44              03/98➝ 08/01 D                             09/98➝04/01,                        MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr C018102                                                  
                                                                                 H                       09/98➝04/01                         TB545                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        09/98➝04/01                         TBK098                    
  2.5 D                                          S8U 758, S8U 780, S8U 782 55              03/98➝ 08/01 H                       09/98➝04/01                         TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                        09/98➝04/01                         TBK037                    

  ASTRA Estate
1.3 S                                          13 S 55              09/79➝ 08/84 D                             05/80➝                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       05/80➝                               TB190                      101x17

V
A

U
X

H
A

L
L

kW

851

851-1048 apps 6_Proof  03/11/2009  15:07  Page 851



...VAUXHALL

...ASTRA Estate
  1.6 D                                          16 D 40              02/82➝ 08/86 D                             07/83➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, 07/83➝,                      TB178                      147x24

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 14503756                                                 
                                                                                 H                       MAN, 07/83➝,                       TB224                      146x24

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14498631➝                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, 07/83➝,                      TBK046                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 14503756                                                 
                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, 07/83➝,                      TBK031                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14503757➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, 07/83➝,                      SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 14503744                                                 
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, 07/83➝,                      SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14503745➝                                                  
  1.6 S                                          16 SH 66              09/81➝ 08/86 D                             MS, 07/82➝                          SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             PS, 07/82➝                           SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       07/82➝                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              07/82➝                               SVB10760                10x760

  ASTRA Hatchback
1.2 S                                          12 S 44              02/82➝ 08/84 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

  1.3 S                                          13 S 55              09/79➝ 08/84 D                             05/80➝                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       05/80➝                               TB190                      101x17

  1.6 D                                          16 D 40              03/82➝ 08/86 D                             07/83➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, 07/83➝,                      TB178                      147x24

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 14503756                                                 
                                                                                 H                       MAN, 07/83➝,                       TB224                      146x24

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14498631➝                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, 07/83➝,                      TBK046                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 14503756                                                 
                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, 07/83➝,                      TBK031                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14503757➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, 07/83➝,                      SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 14503744                                                 
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, 07/83➝,                      SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14503745➝                                                  
  1.6 S                                          16 SH 66              09/81➝ 08/86 D                             MS, 07/82➝                          SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             PS, 07/82➝                           SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       07/82➝                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              07/82➝                               SVB10760                10x760

  1.8 GTE                                      18 E 85              03/83➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  ASTRA Mk II Belmont
1.3                                             13 S 55              09/85➝ 08/91 D                             01/86➝                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       01/86➝                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 P                              01/86➝                               SVB10760                10x760

  1.6                                             16 SH 66              09/85➝ 08/91 D                             MS, 01/86➝                          SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             PS, 01/86➝                           SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       01/86➝                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              01/86➝                               SVB10760                10x760
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...VAUXHALL

...ASTRA Mk II Belmont
  1.6 D                                          16 DA 40              09/85➝ 08/91 D                             01/86➝08/88                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, 01/86➝08/88,                TB178                      147x24

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 14503756                                                 
                                                                                 H                       AUTO, 01/86➝08/88,                TB224                      146x24

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14503757➝                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, 01/86➝08/88,                TBK046                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 14503756                                                 
                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, 01/86➝08/88,                TBK031                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14503757➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, 01/86➝08/88,                SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 14503744                                                 
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, 01/86➝08/88,                SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14503745➝                                                  
  1.6 S                                          16 SV 60              01/89➝ 12/91 D                             MS, 09/89➝08/91,                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. H2517837                                                     
                                                                                 D                             MS, 09/89➝08/91,                  SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   Ch. H2517838➝                                                      
                                                                                 D                             PS, 09/89➝08/91                    MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             PS, 09/89➝08/91                    MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       09/89➝08/91,                        TB218                      104x17

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349                                             
                                                                                 H                       09/89➝08/91,                        TB336                      111x17

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝                                              
                                                                                 Z                        09/89➝08/91,                        TBK008                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝                                              
  1.7 D                                          17 D 42              01/89➝ 12/91 D                             ➝08/91                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/91, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/91, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/91, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/91, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/91                               SVB10813                10x813

  1.8                                             18 SE 82              01/86➝ 12/90 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101100              10x1100

  1.8 i                                           18 E, 18 SE 85              09/85➝ 08/91 D                             Eng. 18SE, 01/86➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       01/86➝                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 18SE, 01/86➝                  SVB101100              10x1100

  ASTRA Mk II Convertible
1.6 i                                           16 SV 60              01/87➝ 12/91 D                             MS, 09/87➝08/91,                  SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. H2517837                                                     
                                                                                 D                             MS, 09/87➝08/91,                  SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   Ch. H2517838➝                                                      
                                                                                 D                             PS, 09/87➝08/91                    MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             PS, 09/87➝08/91                    MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       09/87➝08/91,                        TB218                      104x17

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349                                             
                                                                                 H                       09/87➝08/91,                        TB336                      111x17

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝                                              
                                                                                 Z                        09/87➝08/91,                        TBK008                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝                                              
  2.0 i                                           20 NE 85              01/87➝ 12/91 D                             09/87➝08/91                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       09/87➝08/91                         TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              09/87➝08/91                         SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 i CAT                                    C 20 NE 85              01/91➝ 08/93 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 10/91➝                  SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 10/91➝                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       10/91➝, ➝ Eng Nr 14608700     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       10/91➝, Eng Nr 14608701➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        10/91➝, Eng Nr 14608701➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              10/91➝08/92                         SVB10790                10x790
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...VAUXHALL

  ASTRA Mk II Estate
1.2                                             12 S 44              09/84➝ 12/88 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB190                      101x17

  1.3                                             13 S 55              09/84➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.4 S                                          14 NV 55              01/89➝ 08/91 D                             07/89➝                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       07/89➝, ➝ Eng Nr 19311737     TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       07/89➝, Eng Nr 19307806,        TB336                      111x17

                                                                                                                   14-02J22350➝                                                       
                                                                                 Z                        07/89➝, Eng Nr 19311738➝      TBK008                    
  1.6                                             16 SV 60              09/84➝ 08/91 D                             MS, 09/86➝, ➝ Ch. H2517837    SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, 09/86➝, Ch. H2517838➝     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS, 09/86➝                           MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             PS, 09/86➝                           MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       09/86➝, ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349  TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       09/86➝, Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝  TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/86➝, Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝  TBK008                    
  1.6 D                                          16 DA 40              09/84➝ 12/89 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TB178                      147x24

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, Eng Nr 14503757➝         TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TBK046                    
                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, Eng Nr 14503757➝         TBK031                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503744        SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              AUTO, Eng Nr 14503745➝         SVB10813                10x813

  1.6 S                                          16 SH 66              09/84➝ 08/86 D                             MS                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.7 D                                          17 D 42              02/89➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14363651➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14363651➝                 TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

  1.8 i                                           18 E 83              01/90➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  ASTRA Mk II Hatchback
1.2                                             12 S 44              09/84➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB190                      101x17

  1.3                                             13 S 55              09/84➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

                                                    44              09/84➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              01/90➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805,14-02J22349                                 TB218
104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19307806,14-02J22350➝ TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19311738➝                 TBK008                    
  1.4 S                                          14 NV 55              01/90➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805,14-02J22349                                 TB218
104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19311738➝                 TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19311738➝                 TBK008                    
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...VAUXHALL

...ASTRA Mk II Hatchback
  1.6                                             16 SV 60              09/84➝ 08/91 D                             MS, 09/86➝, ➝ Ch. H2517837    SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, 09/86➝, Ch. H2517838➝     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS, 09/86➝                           MVB1015R5             5PK1015

                                                                                 D                             PS, 09/86➝                           MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 H                       09/86➝, ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349  TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       09/86➝, Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝  TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/86➝, Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝  TBK008                    
  1.6 D                                          16 DA 40              09/84➝ 12/89 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TB178                      147x24

                                                                                 H                       MAN, Eng Nr 14498631➝          TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TBK046                    
                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, Eng Nr 14503757➝         TBK031                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO, Eng Nr 14503745➝         SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 14478630         SVB10760                10x760

  1.6 S                                          16 SH 66              09/84➝ 08/86 D                             MS                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

  1.7 D                                          17 DR 42              01/89➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14363650                 TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14363651➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14363650                 TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14363651➝                 TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

  1.8 GTE                                      18 E, 18 SE 82              09/84➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 GTE                                      20 SEH 95              09/86➝ 08/91 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 GTE 16V                               20 XE 115            05/88➝ 08/91 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10790                10x790

  ASTRA Mk III
1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              09/91➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝02/98,                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. S2500015                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝02/98,                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   Ch. S2500016➝                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/92                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝02/98           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝02/98                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK008                    
                                                    C 14 SE 60              03/92➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝02/98,                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. S2500015                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝02/98,                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   Ch. S2500016➝                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/92                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝02/98           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝02/98                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/98                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/98                               TBK008                    
  1.4 i 16V                                    X 14 XE 66              02/96➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝01/98                 MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝01/98                  MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/98                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/98                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/98                               TBK260                    
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...VAUXHALL

...ASTRA Mk III
  1.6 i                                           X 16 SZ 52              08/94➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. S2500015      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. S5000001,         SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   R8000001➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    C 16 NZ, X 16 SZR 55              03/92➝ 09/98 D                             Eng. X16SZR, A/C(-),                MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                                                   09/96➝01/98                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. X16SZR, A/C(+),               MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                                                   09/96➝01/98                                                         
                                                                                 H                       09/96➝01/98                         TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. X16SZR, 09/96➝01/98       TBK008                    
                                                    C 16 SE 74              05/92➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/94                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/92                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝08/94           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/94                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94                               TBK008                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    X 16 XEL 74              08/94➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝01/98                 MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝01/98                  MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/98                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/98                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/98                               TBK260                    
  1.7 D                                          17 D 42              03/92➝ 09/92 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14363650                 TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14363651➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14363650                 TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14363651➝                 TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

                                                    17 DR 44              07/92➝ 09/98 D                             ➝08/94                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/94                               SVB10813                10x813

  1.7 TD                                        X 17 DTL 50              11/94➝ 09/98 D                             ➝01/98                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/98                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝01/98                               TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝01/98                               SVB10813                10x813

                                                    17 DT (TC4EE1) 60              12/91➝ 09/98 D                             ➝08/96                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/96                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, ➝ Ch. R…                 TBK022                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝08/96                         TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/96                               SVB10950                10x950

  1.8 i                                           C 18 NZ 66              03/92➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14254438     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝, Eng Nr 14254439➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝, Eng Nr 14254439➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/92                               SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 i 16V                                    C 18 XE 92              06/93➝ 10/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
                                                    C 18 XEL 85              01/94➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/96                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/96                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/96                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/96                               TBK261                    
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...VAUXHALL

...ASTRA Mk III
  2.0 i                                           C 20 NE 85              03/92➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/94                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝08/94           MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/94                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14608700     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝08/94,                        TB508                      146x20

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14608701➝                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝08/94,                        TBK032                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14608701➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/92                               SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 i 16V                                    X 20 XEV 100            02/95➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    

  ASTRA Mk III Convertible
1.6 i                                           X 16 SZ 52              03/93➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   MS, 09/94➝, ➝ Ch. R5999999,                                    
                                                                                                                   R8999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   MS, 09/94➝, Ch. S5000001,                                       
                                                                                                                   R8000001➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/94➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/94➝                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝                               TBK008                    
                                                    X 16 SZR 55              01/96➝ 03/01 D                             A/C(-), 09/96➝08/98                MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/98➝                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/96➝08/98               MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/98➝                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝                               TBK008                    
  1.8 16V                                      C 18 XEL, X 18 XE 85              11/94➝ 03/01 D                             Eng. X18XEL, A/C(-)                 MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X18XEL, A/C(+)                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
  2.0 i                                           C 20 NE 85              03/93➝ 10/94 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14608700                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TBK032                    

  ASTRA Mk III Estate
1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              09/91➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. S2500015      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. S2500016➝       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/92                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    C 14 SE 60              03/91➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/91➝,                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. S2500015                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/91➝,                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   Ch. S2500016➝                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/91➝08/92           MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/91➝                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/91➝                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/91➝                               TBK008                    
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...VAUXHALL

...ASTRA Mk III Estate
  1.4 i 16V                                    X 14 XE 66              02/96➝ 01/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
  1.6 i                                           C 16 NZ, E 16 NZ 55              09/91➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/94➝08/95          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/94➝08/95           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/94➝08/95           MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝08/95                         TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝08/95                         TBK008                    
                                                    X 16 SZ 52              07/94➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/96➝                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   MS, ➝08/96, ➝ Ch. R5999999,                                    
                                                                                                                   R8999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   MS, ➝08/96, Ch. S5000001,                                       
                                                                                                                   R8000001➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/96➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝                               TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝                               TBK032                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    X 16 XEL 74              01/94➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/94➝                 MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/94➝                  MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/94➝                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝                               TBK260                    
  1.6 Si                                         C 16 SE 74              03/91➝ 12/94 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/91➝08/94          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/91➝08/92           MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝08/94           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/91➝08/94           MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/91➝08/94                         TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/91➝08/94                         TBK008                    
  1.7 D                                          17 D 42              12/91➝ 02/98 D                             ➝08/94                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/94                               SVB10813                10x813

                                                    17 DR 44              03/91➝ 12/94 D                             09/93➝                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       09/93➝                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        09/93➝                               TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              09/93➝                               SVB10813                10x813

  1.7 TD                                        17 DT (TC4EE1) 60              12/91➝ 02/98 D                             ➝08/96                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/96                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, ➝ Ch. R…                 TBK022                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝08/96, Ch. S...➝            TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/96                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                    X 17 DTL 50              01/94➝ 02/98 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

  1.8 i                                           C 18 NZ 66              09/91➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), PS, 05/92➝                  SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 05/92➝                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝, Eng Nr 14254439➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 H                       05/92➝12/92,                        TB155                      111x20

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 14254438                                                 
                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝, Eng Nr 14254439➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              05/92➝08/92                         SVB10800                10x800
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...VAUXHALL

...ASTRA Mk III Estate
  2.0 i                                           C 20 NE 85              09/91➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/94                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝08/94           MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/94                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14608700     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝08/94,                        TB508                      146x20

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14608701➝                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝08/94,                        TBK032                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14608701➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/92                               SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 i 16V                                    X 20 XEV 100            01/94➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), 09/94➝                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/94➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝                               TBK261                    

  ASTRA Mk III Hatchback
1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              09/91➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. S2500015      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. S2500016➝       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/92                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    C 14 SE 60              03/92➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. R5999999,      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   R8999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. S2500016➝       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/92                  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.4 i 16V                                    X 14 XE 66              02/96➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
  1.6 i                                           C 16 NZ, E 16 NZ 55              09/91➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), 09/96➝                       MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/96➝                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/96➝                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/96➝                               TBK008                    
                                                    C 16 SE 74              03/92➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/94➝                 MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/94➝                  MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/94➝                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝                               TBK260                    
                                                    X 16 SZ 52              07/94➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/96,                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. S2500015                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/96,                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   Ch. S2500016➝                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/96                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/96                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/96                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/96                               TBK008                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    X 16 XEL 74              01/94➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/94➝                 MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/94➝                  MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/94➝                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝                               TBK260                    
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...VAUXHALL

...ASTRA Mk III Hatchback
  1.7 D                                          17 D 42              12/91➝ 02/98 D                             ➝08/94                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/94                               SVB10813                10x813

                                                    17 DR 44              09/91➝ 12/94 D                             ➝08/94                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, ➝ Eng Nr 14363650     TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, Eng Nr 14363651➝      TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/94                               SVB10813                10x813

  1.7 TD                                        17 DT (TC4EE1) 60              12/91➝ 02/98 D                             ➝08/96                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/96                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, ➝ Ch. R…                 TBK022                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝08/96                         TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/96                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                    X 17 DTL 50              11/94➝ 02/98 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

  1.8 i                                           C 18 NZ 66              09/91➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), PS, 05/92➝                  SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 05/92➝                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝, Eng Nr 14254439➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 H                       05/92➝12/92,                        TB155                      111x20

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 14254438                                                 
                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝, Eng Nr 14254439➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              05/92➝08/92                         SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 i                                           C 20 NE 85              09/91➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/94                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝08/94           MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/94                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14608700     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝08/94,                        TB508                      146x20

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14608701➝                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝08/94,                        TBK032                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14608701➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/92                               SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 i 16V                                    C 20 XE 110            09/91➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝08/94                MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/94                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14142838     TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝08/94,                        TB509                      176x24

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14142839➝                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14142838     TBK028                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝08/94,                        TBK111                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14142839➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/92                               SVB10790                10x790

                                                    X 20 XEV 100            01/94➝ 02/98 D                             A/C(-), 09/94➝                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/94➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝                               TBK261                    

  ASTRA Mk IV
1.4 16V                                      X 14 XE, Z 14 XE 66              09/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,    TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   20041690                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, Eng Nr 02HL5118,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
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...VAUXHALL

...ASTRA Mk IV
  1.6                                             Z 16 SE 62              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05                               TBK008                    
  1.6 16V                                      X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE 74              09/98➝ D                             Eng. Z16XE, A/C(-),                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                                                   09/00➝05/05                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. Z16XE, A/C(+),                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                                                   09/00➝05/05                                                         
                                                                                 H                       09/00➝05/05                         TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. Z16XE,                           TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   09/00➝05/05,                                                        
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,02HL5117                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. Z16XE,                           TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   09/00➝05/05, Eng Nr 02HL5118,                                  
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  1.6 Dualfuel                               Z 16 XE 63              09/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,     TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   02HL5117                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, Eng Nr 02HL5118,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  1.7 CDTI 16V                             Z 17 DTL 59              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB740                      129x25

  1.7 DTI 16V                               Y 17 DT 55              02/00➝ D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝05/05                MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝05/05               MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝05/05                         TB656                      131x25

  1.7 TD                                        X 17 DTL 50              09/98➝ 08/00 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK081                    
  1.8 16V                                      X 18 XE1 85              09/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,02HL5117    TBK103                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 20041691,02HL5118➝    TBK240                    
                                                    Z 18 XE 92              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,    TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   20041690                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, Eng Nr 02HL5118,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  1.8 16V Dualfuel                        Z 18 XE 87              09/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,    TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   20041690                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, Eng Nr 02HL5118,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  2.0 DI                                         X 20 DTL, Y 20 DTL 60              09/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.0 DTI 16V                               X 20 DTH, Y 20 DTH 74              08/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875
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...VAUXHALL

  ASTRA MK IV Convertible
1.6 16V                                      Z 16 XE 74              03/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 04/04➝                       MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/04➝                      MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 H                       04/04➝                               TB741                      146x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,     TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   02HL5117                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, Eng Nr 02HL5118,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  1.8 16V                                      Z 18 XE 92              03/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/06                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/06                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06, ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,     TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   02HL5117                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/06, ➝ Eng Nr 20EB2048     TBK240                    
  2.0 Turbo                                   Z 20 LET 141            03/02➝ D                             ➝07/06                               MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB647                      168x24

  2.2 16V                                      Z 22 SE 108            03/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  ASTRA Mk IV Coupe
1.8 16V                                      X 18 XE1 85              03/00➝ 10/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,20041690    TBK103                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 02HL5118,20041691➝    TBK240                    
                                                    Z 18 XE 92              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,    TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   20041690                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, Eng Nr 02HL5118,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  1.8 16V Dualfuel                        Z 18 XE 87              09/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,    TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   20041690                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, Eng Nr 02HL5118,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  2.0 16V Turbo                            Z 20 LET 140            09/00➝ D                             ➝05/05                               MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB647                      168x24

  2.2 16V                                      Z 22 SE 108            03/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  ASTRA Mk IV Estate
1.4 16V                                      X 14 XE, Z 14 XE 66              02/98➝ D                             Eng. Z14XE, A/C(-), ➝05/05        MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             Eng. Z14XE, A/C(+), ➝05/05       MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. Z14XE,                           TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,                                     
                                                                                                                   02HL5117                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. Z14XE,                           TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/05, Eng Nr 20041691,                                         
                                                                                                                   02HL5118➝                                                          
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...VAUXHALL

...ASTRA Mk IV Estate
  1.6                                             X 16 SZR 55              02/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    Z 16 SE 62              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05                               TBK008                    
  1.6 16V                                      X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE 74              02/98➝ D                             A/C(-), 02/04➝                       MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/04➝                      MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 D                             Eng. Z16XE, A/C(-), ➝05/05        MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             Eng. Z16XE, A/C(+), ➝05/05       MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 H                       02/04➝                               TB741                      146x24

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. Z16XE,                           TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,                                     
                                                                                                                   02HL5117                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. Z16XE,                           TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/05, Eng Nr 02HL5118,                                         
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  1.6 Dualfuel                               Z 16 XE 63              09/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,     TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   02HL5117                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, Eng Nr 02HL5118,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  1.7 CDTI 16V                             Z 17 DTL 59              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/04➝                      MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB740                      129x25

  1.7 DTI 16V                               Y 17 DT 55              02/00➝ D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝05/05                MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝05/05               MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝05/05                         TB656                      131x25

  1.7 TD                                        X 17 DTL 50              02/98➝ 08/00 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK081                    
  1.8 16V                                      X 18 XE1 85              02/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,02HL5117    TBK103                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 20041691,02HL5118➝    TBK240                    
                                                    Z 18 XE 92              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,    TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   20041690                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, Eng Nr 02HL5118,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  1.8 16V Dualfuel                        Z 18 XE 87              09/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,    TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   20041690                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, Eng Nr 02HL5118,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  2.0 DI                                         X 20 DTL, Y 20 DTL 60              02/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.0 DTI 16V                               X 20 DTH, Y 20 DTH 74              08/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.2 16V                                      Z 22 SE 108            03/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030
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...VAUXHALL

  ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback
1.4 16V                                      X 14 XE, Z 14 XE 66              02/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,    TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   20041690                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, Eng Nr 02HL5118,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  1.6                                             X 16 SZR 55              02/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    Z 16 SE 62              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05                               TBK008                    
  1.6 16V                                      X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE 74              02/98➝ D                             Eng. Z16XE, A/C(-), ➝05/05        MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             Eng. Z16XE, A/C(+), ➝05/05       MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. Z16XE,                           TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,                                     
                                                                                                                   02HL5117                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. Z16XE,                           TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   ➝05/05, Eng Nr 02HL5118,                                         
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  1.6 Dualfuel                               Z 16 XE 63              09/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,     TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   02HL5117                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, Eng Nr 02HL5118,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  1.7 CDTI 16V                             Z 17 DTL 59              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB740                      129x25

  1.7 DTI 16V                               Y 17 DT 55              02/00➝ D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝05/05                MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝05/05               MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝05/05                         TB656                      131x25

  1.7 TD                                        X 17 DTL 50              02/98➝ 08/00 C                                                                       MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK081                    
  1.8 16V                                      X 18 XE1 85              02/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,02HL5117    TBK103                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 20041691,02HL5118➝    TBK240                    
                                                    Z 18 XE 92              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,    TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   20041690                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, Eng Nr 02HL5118,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
  1.8 16V Dualfuel                        Z 18 XE 87              09/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, ➝ Eng Nr 02HL5117,    TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   20041690                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05, Eng Nr 02HL5118,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20041691➝                                                           
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...VAUXHALL

...ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback
  2.0 16V                                      X 20 XEV 100            02/98➝ D                             A/C(-), 08/99➝08/00                MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/99➝08/00               MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                       08/99➝08/00                         TB647                      168x24

  2.0 DI                                         X 20 DTL, Y 20 DTL 60              02/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.0 DTI 16V                               X 20 DTH, Y 20 DTH 74              08/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.0 SRI Turbo                            Z 20 LET 141            07/02➝ D                             ➝05/05                               MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB647                      168x24

  2.2 16V                                      Z 22 SE 108            03/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  ASTRA MK V Estate
1.3 CDTI                                     Z 13 DTH 66              08/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.4                                             Z 14 XEP 66              08/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.6                                             Z 16 XEP 77              08/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.7 CDTI                                     Z 17 DTH 74              08/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB740                      129x25

  1.8                                             Z 18 XE 92              08/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06, ➝ Eng Nr 20EB2048     TBK240                    
  1.9 CDTI                                     Z 19 DT 88              09/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
                                                    Z 19 DTH 110            08/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
  1.9 CDTI 16V                             Z 19 DTJ 88              08/04➝ D                             A/C(-), 08/05➝                       MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/05➝                      MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                       08/05➝                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        08/05➝                               TBK329                    
  2.0 Turbo                                   Z 20 LEL 125            08/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

                                                    Z 20 LER 147            08/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

  ASTRA MK V Hatchback
1.3 CDTI                                     Z 13 DTH 66              10/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.4                                             Z 14 XEP 66              03/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.6                                             Z 16 XEP 77              03/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.7 CDTI                                     Z 17 DTL 59              03/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB740                      129x25

                                                    Z 17 DTH 74              03/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB740                      129x25

  1.8                                             Z 18 XE 92              03/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06, ➝ Eng Nr 20EB2048     TBK240                    
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...VAUXHALL

...ASTRA MK V Hatchback
  1.9 CDTI                                     Z 19 DTH 110            06/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
                                                    Z 19 DT 88              08/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
  1.9 CDTI 16V                             Z 19 DTJ 88              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-), 08/05➝                       MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/05➝                      MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                       08/05➝                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        08/05➝                               TBK329                    
  2.0 Turbo                                   Z 20 LEL 125            03/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

                                                    Z 20 LER 147            03/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

                                                    Z 20 LEH 177            03/05➝ D                             11/05➝                               MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                       11/05➝                               TB647                      168x24

  ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch
1.6                                             Z 16 XEP 77              02/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

                                                    132            10/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.7 CDTi                                     Z 17 DTH 74              02/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB740                      129x25

  1.8                                             Z 18 XE 92              02/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06, ➝ Eng Nr 20EB2048     TBK240                    
  1.9 CDTi                                     88              02/05➝ D                             A/C(-), 08/05➝                       MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/05➝                      MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                       08/05➝                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                        08/05➝                               TBK329                    
                                                    Z 19 DTH 110            02/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
                                                    74              08/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
  2.0 Turbo                                   Z 20 LEL 125            02/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

  ASTRA TwinTop
1.6                                             Z 16 XEP 77              09/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

                                                    132            10/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  2.0                                             125            02/06➝ 09/06 D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24
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...VAUXHALL

  ASTRAVAN Mk III
1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              01/91➝ 10/94 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/91➝,                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. S2500015                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/91➝,                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   Ch. S2500016➝                                                      
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/91➝08/92           MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/91➝                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/91➝                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/91➝                               TBK008                    
  1.6 i                                           C 16 NZ 55              01/91➝ 08/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/94➝08/95          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/94➝08/95           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/94➝08/95           MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝08/95                         TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝08/95                         TBK008                    
                                                    X 16 SZ 52              02/94➝ 10/96 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   MS, 09/94➝, ➝ Ch. R5999999,                                    
                                                                                                                   R8999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                                                   MS, 09/94➝, Ch. S5000001,                                       
                                                                                                                   R8000001➝                                                          
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/94➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/94➝                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       09/94➝                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝                               TBK008                    
  1.7 D                                          17 DR 44              01/91➝ 08/94 D                             09/93➝                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       09/93➝                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        09/93➝                               TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              09/93➝                               SVB10813                10x813

  1.7 TD                                        X 17 DTL 50              01/94➝ 08/98 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10813                10x813

  ASTRAVAN Mk IV
1.6 i                                           X 16 SZR 55              08/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    Z 16 SE 62              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/05                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/05                               TBK008                    
  1.7 CDTI                                     Z 17 DTL 59              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-), 03/05➝07/06                MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/05➝07/06               MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                       03/05➝07/06                         TB740                      129x25

  1.7 TD                                        X 17 DTL 50              08/98➝ C                               ➝08/00                               MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/00                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK081                    
  2.0 DI                                         X 20 DTL 60              08/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.0 DTI                                       Y 20 DTH 74              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/05                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/05                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875
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...VAUXHALL

  BRAVA Pickup
2.3  (TFR16)                              4 ZD1 69              08/91➝ 08/94 B                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB265                      115x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

                                                    23 P 72              08/94➝ 09/96 B                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB265                      115x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  2.3  4x4 (TFS16)                        4 ZD1 69              06/90➝ 08/94 B                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB265                      115x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

                                                    23 P 72              08/94➝ 09/96 B                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB265                      115x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  2.5 D (TFR54)                            4 JA1 56              08/91➝ 06/94 D                                                                     SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                                                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131375              13x1375

  2.5 D 4x4 (TFS54)                     4 JA1T 56              06/90➝ 06/94 D                                                                     SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                                                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131375              13x1375

  2.5 DTI                                       4 JA1 74              08/01➝ C                               ➝07/03                               SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/03                               SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/03                               SVB131375              13x1375

  2.5 DTI 4x4                                4 JA1 74              08/01➝ C                               ➝07/03                               SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/03                               SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/03                               SVB131375              13x1375

  2.5 TD (TFR54)                          4 JA1T 56              07/94➝ C                               10/96➝07/01                         SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/01                               SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/01                               TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/01                               SVB131375              13x1375

  2.5 TD 4x4 (TFS54)                   4 JA1T 56              07/94➝ C                               10/96➝07/01                         SVB131500              13x1500

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/01                               SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/01                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/01                               TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/01                               SVB131375              13x1375

  CALIBRA
2.0 i                                           C 20 NE 85              06/90➝ 07/97 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝12/96,               MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                                                   Ch. P...➝                                                               
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝12/96,               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   Ch. P...➝                                                               
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/92                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/96, ➝ Eng Nr 14142838     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/96, Eng Nr 14142839➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/96, Eng Nr 14142839➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690
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...VAUXHALL

...CALIBRA
  2.0 i 16V                                    X 20 XEV 100            06/90➝ 07/97 D                             A/C(-), 08/93➝                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/93➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       08/93➝                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        08/93➝                               TBK261                    
                                                    C 20 XE 110            06/90➝ 02/94 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/92                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TBK028                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK111                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i 16V 4x4                             X 20 XEV 100            02/94➝ 07/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
                                                    C 20 XE 110            06/90➝ 02/94 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/92                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TBK028                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14142839➝                 TBK111                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i 4x4                                     C 20 NE 85              06/90➝ 07/97 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝12/96,               MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                                                   Ch. P...➝                                                               
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝12/96,               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   Ch. P...➝                                                               
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/92                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/96, ➝ Eng Nr 14142838     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/96, Eng Nr 14142839➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/96, Eng Nr 14142839➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i Turbo 4x4                           C 20 LET 150            03/92➝ 07/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/96                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/96                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/96, ➝ Eng Nr 14002934     TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/96, Eng Nr 14002935➝      TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/96, ➝ Eng Nr 14002934     TBK028                    
  2.5 i V6                                      C 25 XE, X 25 XE 125            04/93➝ 07/97 D                             A/C(+), 09/93➝,                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. S9001729                                                     
                                                                                 D                             Eng. C25XE, A/C(-), 09/93➝       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Eng. C25XE, A/C(+), 09/93➝,      MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Ch. S9001730➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       09/93➝                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                        09/93➝                               TBK091                    
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...VAUXHALL

  CARLTON Mk II
1.8 S                                          18 S 65              12/82➝ 08/86 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 M                                                                       TB179                      45x10

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  2.0 i                                           20 E 81              01/83➝ 12/84 K                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  2.0 S                                          C 20 NEJ 74              10/78➝ 08/86 K                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  2.2 i                                           22 E 85              11/84➝ 08/86 K                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  2.3 D                                          23 D 52              05/83➝ 08/86 D                             ➝ Ch. F1000188                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             Ch. F1000189➝                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  CARLTON Mk II Estate
1.8 S                                          18 S 66              11/82➝ 08/86 D                             Cat(-)                                  SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             Cat(+)                                  SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 M                                                                       TB179                      45x10

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10825                10x825

  2.2 i                                           22 E 85              11/84➝ 08/86 K                                                                      SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  2.3 D                                          23 D 52              05/83➝ 08/86 D                             ➝ Ch. F1000188                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             Ch. F1000189➝                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

  CARLTON Mk III
1.8                                             E 18 NVR 65              09/87➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 i                                           18 SEH 85              09/86➝ 03/94 D                             ➝09/91                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/91                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/91                               SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 N                                          18 NV 60              09/86➝ 08/87 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 S                                          18 SV 66              09/86➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.0                                             C 20 NEJ 73              09/90➝ 03/94 C                               MS                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 90A                           SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14608700                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                    C 20 NEF 74              09/90➝ 03/94 C                               MS                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 90A                           SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14608700                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800
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...VAUXHALL

...CARLTON Mk III
  2.0 i                                           20 SE 90              09/86➝ 03/94 C                               MS                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 90A                           SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14608700                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.2 TD                                        23 YDT 66              10/86➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. K1000098                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Ch. K1000099➝                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10960                10x960

  2.3 D                                          23 YD 54              09/86➝ 03/94 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. K1000098                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Ch. K1000099➝                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10960                10x960

  2.3 TD Interc.                             23 DTR 74              08/88➝ 03/94 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. K1000098                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Ch. K1000099➝                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10960                10x960

  2.6 i                                           C 26 NE 110            09/90➝ 03/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 01032426       MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01032427➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01032427➝                                                  
  3.0 3000                                    30 NE 130            03/87➝ 09/90 D                             09/88➝, ➝ Ch. M 1000000        SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/88➝,                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   09/88➝, ➝ Eng Nr 01039674,                                     
                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, 09/88➝,         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Not Alt. 120A, 09/88➝,                                              
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/88➝,                      SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/88➝,                      SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
  3.0 3000 24V                             C 30 SE 150            09/89➝ 03/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 01024729       MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01024730➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01024730➝                                                  
  3.6 24V Lotus                            C 36 GET 277            08/90➝ 09/92 D                                                                     MVB2225R6             6PK2225

  3000 24V                                   C 30 SEJ 147            09/89➝ 03/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 01024729       MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01024730➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01024730➝                                                  
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...VAUXHALL

...CARLTON Mk III
  3000 CAT                                   C 30 NE 130            03/88➝ 03/94 D                             09/88➝, ➝ Ch. M 1000000        SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/88➝,                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   09/88➝, ➝ Eng Nr 01039674,                                     
                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, 09/88➝,         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Not Alt. 120A, 09/88➝,                                              
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/88➝,                      SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/88➝,                      SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    

  CARLTON Mk III Estate
1.8                                             E 18 NVR 65              09/87➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 i                                           18 SEH 85              09/86➝ 03/94 D                             ➝09/91                               SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/91                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/91                               SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 N                                          18 NV 60              09/86➝ 08/87 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  1.8 S                                          18 SV 66              09/86➝ 03/94 D                                                                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.0                                             C 20 NEF 74              09/90➝ 03/94 C                               MS                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 90A                           SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14608700                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.0 i                                           20 SE 90              09/86➝ 03/94 C                               MS                                     SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 90A                           SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14608700                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 14608701➝                 TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

  2.2 TD                                        23 YDT 66              09/86➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. K1000098                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Ch. K1000099➝                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10960                10x960

  2.3 D                                          23 YD 54              09/86➝ 03/94 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. K1000098                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Ch. K1000099➝                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10960                10x960

  2.3 TD Interc.                             23 DTR 74              09/88➝ 03/94 C                                                                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. K1000098                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Ch. K1000099➝                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10960                10x960
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...VAUXHALL

...CARLTON Mk III Estate
  2.6 i                                           C 26 NE 110            09/90➝ 03/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 01032426       MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01032427➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01032427➝                                                  
  3.0                                             C 30 NE 130            03/87➝ 03/94 C                               09/88➝, ➝ Ch. M 1000000        SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/88➝,                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   09/88➝, ➝ Eng Nr 01039674,                                     
                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, 09/88➝,         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Not Alt. 120A, 09/88➝,                                              
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/88➝,                      SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/88➝,                      SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
  3.0 24V                                      C 30 SEJ 147            09/89➝ 03/94 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 01024729       MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01024730➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01024730➝                                                  

  CAVALIER Mk II
1.3 N                                          13 N 44              09/81➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.3 S                                          13 S 55              09/81➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.6 D                                          16 D, 16 DA 40              03/82➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TB178                      147x24

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, Eng Nr 14503757➝         TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TBK046                    
                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, Eng Nr 14503757➝         TBK031                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.6 i                                           E 16 NZ 55              08/86➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝ Ch. M1169325,M5178236  MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             PS, Ch. M5178237,M1169326➝  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349             TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TBK008                    
  1.6 i CAT                                    C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ 55              08/86➝ 08/88 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝ Ch. M1169325,M5178236  MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             PS, Ch. M5178237,M1169326➝  MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349             TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TBK008                    
  1.6 N                                          16 N 55              09/81➝ 08/88 C                               08/86➝                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             MS, 08/86➝                          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, 08/86➝, ➝ Ch. M1169325,   MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                                                   M5178236                                                             
                                                                                 D                             PS, 08/86➝, Ch. M5178237,       MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                                                   M1169326➝                                                          
                                                                                 H                       08/86➝, ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349  TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       08/86➝, Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝  TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        08/86➝, Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝  TBK008                    
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...VAUXHALL

...CAVALIER Mk II
  1.6 S                                          16 SH 66              09/81➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.8 i                                           18 SE 82              09/81➝ 08/88 D                             09/86➝                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       09/86➝                               TB155                      111x20

                                                    18 E 85              09/81➝ 08/88 D                             ➝08/86                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/86                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/86                               SVB10850                10x850

  1.8 i CAT                                    C 18 NE 74              01/85➝ 08/86 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  2.0 i                                           20 NE 85              09/86➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10850                10x850

  2.0 i CAT                                    C 20 NE 85              09/86➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10850                10x850

  2.0 SRi 130                                20 SEH 95              03/87➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10850                10x850

  2000i                                         20 SE 90              09/86➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10850                10x850

  CAVALIER Mk II Convertible
1800i                                         18 SE 82              03/85➝ 10/88 D                             ➝08/86                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             09/86➝                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/86                               SVB10850                10x850

  CAVALIER Mk II Estate
1.6                                             16 SH 66              10/83➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.8 i                                           18 E, 18 SE 82              09/81➝ 08/86 D                             Eng. 18E                              SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 18E                              SVB10850                10x850

  CAVALIER Mk II Hatchback
1.3 S                                          13 S 55              09/81➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.6 S                                          16 SH 66              09/81➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  1.8 i                                           18 SE 82              09/81➝ 08/88 D                             09/86➝                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       09/86➝                               TB155                      111x20

                                                    18 E 85              09/81➝ 08/88 D                             ➝08/86                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/86                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/86                               SVB10850                10x850

  2.0 i CAT                                    C 20 NE 85              09/86➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10850                10x850

  2.0 SRi 130                                20 SEH 95              03/87➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10850                10x850

  1600D                                        16 D, 16 DA 40              03/82➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TB178                      147x24

                                                                                 H                       AUTO, Eng Nr 14503757➝         TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, ➝ Eng Nr 14503756        TBK046                    
                                                                                 Z                        AUTO, Eng Nr 14503757➝         TBK031                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10850                10x850

  2000i                                         20 SE 90              09/86➝ 08/88 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10850                10x850
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...VAUXHALL

  CAVALIER Mk III (87)
1.4 S                                          14 NV 55              09/88➝ 11/95 D                             ➝08/92                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/92                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14-02J22349  TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/92, Eng Nr 14-02J22350➝  TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/92, Eng Nr 14-02J22350➝  TBK008                    
  1.6                                             16 SV 60              09/88➝ 05/93 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/92➝                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝ Ch. M1169325,M5178236  MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/92, Ch. M5178237,       MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                                                   M1169326➝                                                          
                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349             TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TBK008                    
  1.6 i                                           E 16 NZ 55              09/88➝ 11/95 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝06/94           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/92➝06/94           MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝06/94                          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝06/94, ➝ Ch. M1169325,   MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                                                   M5178236                                                             
                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/92, Ch. M5178237,       MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                                                   M1169326➝                                                          
                                                                                 H                       ➝06/94, ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349  TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/94, Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝  TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/94, Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝  TBK008                    
  1.7 D                                          17 D 42              09/88➝ 09/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14333430                 TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14333430                 TBK031                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10813                10x813

                                                    17 DR 44              07/92➝ 11/95 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14333430     TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝, Eng Nr 14333431➝      TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14333430     TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝, Eng Nr 14333431➝      TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10813                10x813

  1.7 TD                                        17 DT (TC4EE1) 60              09/88➝ 11/95 D                             09/92➝                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                       09/92➝08/94, ➝ Ch. R...           TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        09/92➝08/94, ➝ Ch. R...           TBK022                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝, Ch. S...➝                   TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                              09/92➝                               SVB10950                10x950

  1.8                                             18 SV, C 18 NZ 66              09/88➝ 10/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690
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...VAUXHALL

...CAVALIER Mk III (87)
  1.8 i CAT                                    C 18 NZ 66              03/90➝ 11/95 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝08/92              SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14142838     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝, Eng Nr 14142839➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝, Eng Nr 14142839➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i                                           20 NE 85              09/88➝ 10/90 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i  4x4                                    20 NE 85              01/91➝ 10/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i 16V                                    C 20 XE 110            09/88➝ 11/95 C                               09/89➝08/92                         SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝06/94,               MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                                                   Ch. P...➝                                                               
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝06/94,               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   Ch. P...➝                                                               
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, 09/89➝08/92              SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/89➝08/90              SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝08/92              SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝06/94,                        TB509                      176x24

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14142839➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       09/89➝12/92,                        TB221                      141x24

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                                                 
                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝06/94,                        TBK111                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14142839➝                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        09/89➝12/92,                        TBK028                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                                                 
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/89➝08/92                SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/89➝08/92               SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i 16V 4x4                             C 20 XE 110            09/88➝ 11/95 C                               09/89➝08/92                         SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝06/94,               MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                                                   Ch. P...➝                                                               
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝06/94,               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   Ch. P...➝                                                               
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, 09/89➝08/92              SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/89➝08/90              SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝08/92              SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝06/94,                        TB509                      176x24

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14142839➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       09/89➝12/92,                        TB221                      141x24

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                                                 
                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝06/94,                        TBK111                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14142839➝                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        09/89➝12/92,                        TBK028                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                                                 
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/89➝08/92                SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/89➝08/92               SVB10690                10x690
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...VAUXHALL

...CAVALIER Mk III (87)
  2.0 i 4x4                                     20 SEH 95              09/88➝ 09/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i CAT                                    C 20 NE 85              09/90➝ 11/95 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/92                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14142838     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝, Eng Nr 14142839➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝, Eng Nr 14142839➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i Turbo 4x4                           C 20 LET 150            06/92➝ 11/94 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/94                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/94                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14002934     TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝06/94,                        TB509                      176x24

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14002935➝                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14002934     TBK028                    
  2.0 SRi                                       20 SEH 95              09/88➝ 09/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 SRi 16V                               X 20 XEV 100            09/93➝ 11/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
  2.5 V6                                        C 25 XE 125            02/93➝ 11/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A                MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK091                    

  CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback
1.4 S                                          14 NV 55              09/88➝ 11/95 D                             ➝08/92                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/92                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14-02J22349  TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/92, Eng Nr 14-02J22350➝  TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/92, Eng Nr 14-02J22350➝  TBK008                    
  1.6                                             16 SV 60              09/88➝ 05/93 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/92➝                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             MS                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝ Ch. M1169325,M5178236  MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/92, Ch. M5178237,       MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                                                   M1169326➝                                                          
                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349             TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝              TBK008                    
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...VAUXHALL

...CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback
  1.6 i                                           E 16 NZ 55              09/88➝ 11/95 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/92➝06/94           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/92➝06/94           MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝06/94                          SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝06/94, ➝ Ch. M1169325,   MVB970R5               5PK970

                                                                                                                   M5178236                                                             
                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/92, Ch. M5178237,       MVB985R5               5PK985

                                                                                                                   M1169326➝                                                          
                                                                                 H                       ➝06/94, ➝ Eng Nr 16-02J22349  TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/94, Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝  TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/94, Eng Nr 16-02J22350➝  TBK008                    
  1.7 D                                          17 D 42              09/88➝ 09/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14333430                 TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 14333430                 TBK031                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10813                10x813

                                                    17 DR 44              07/92➝ 11/95 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14333430     TB224                      146x24

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝, Eng Nr 14333431➝      TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14333430     TBK031                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝, Eng Nr 14333431➝      TBK081                    
                                                                                 P                              AUTO                                  SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 P                              MAN                                   SVB10813                10x813

  1.7 TD                                        17 DT (TC4EE1) 60              09/88➝ 11/95 D                             09/92➝                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                       09/92➝08/94, ➝ Ch. R...           TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        09/92➝08/94, ➝ Ch. R...           TBK022                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/94➝, Ch. S...➝                   TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                              09/92➝                               SVB10950                10x950

  1.8                                             18 SV, C 18 NZ 66              09/88➝ 10/90 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  1.8 i CAT                                    C 18 NZ 66              03/90➝ 11/95 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝08/92              SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14142838     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝, Eng Nr 14142839➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝, Eng Nr 14142839➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i                                           20 NE 85              09/88➝ 10/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690
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...VAUXHALL

...CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback
  2.0 i 16V                                    C 20 XE 110            09/88➝ 11/95 C                               09/89➝08/92                         SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝06/94,               MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                                                   Ch. P...➝                                                               
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝06/94,               MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                                                   Ch. P...➝                                                               
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, 09/89➝08/92              SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/89➝08/90              SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝08/92              SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝06/94,                        TB509                      176x24

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14142839➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       09/89➝12/92,                        TB221                      141x24

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                                                 
                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝06/94,                        TBK111                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 14142839➝                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        09/89➝12/92,                        TBK028                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                                                 
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/89➝08/92                SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/89➝08/92               SVB10690                10x690

                                                    X 20 XEV 100            09/93➝ 11/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
  2.0 i 16V 4x4                             C 20 XE 110            01/92➝ 11/93 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/92                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14142838     TB221                      141x24

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝, Eng Nr 14142839➝      TB509                      176x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14142838     TBK028                    
                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝, Eng Nr 14142839➝      TBK111                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i 4x4                                     20 NE 85              01/91➝ 10/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

                                                    20 SEH 95              09/88➝ 09/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  2.0 i CAT                                    C 20 NE 85              09/90➝ 11/95 C                               ➝08/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝, Ch. P...➝          MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A, ➝08/92                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/92                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92, ➝ Eng Nr 14142838     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝, Eng Nr 14142839➝      TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        01/93➝, Eng Nr 14142839➝      TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/92                       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/92                      SVB10690                10x690

V
A

U
X

H
A

L
L

kW

879

851-1048 apps 6_Proof  03/11/2009  15:08  Page 879



...VAUXHALL

...CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback
  2.0 SRi                                       20 SEH 95              09/88➝ 09/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 70A                                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝08/90                     SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A, 09/90➝                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 14142838                 TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10690                10x690

  2.5 V6                                        C 25 XE 125            02/93➝ 11/95 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A                     MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A                MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK091                    

  CHEVETTE
1300                                          13 N 39              03/75➝ 12/85 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                    13 S 42              03/75➝ 12/85 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB10950                10x950

  CHEVETTE Estate
1.2                                             13 N 39              09/76➝ 12/85 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB10950                10x950

  1300                                          13 S 42              09/76➝ 12/85 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB10950                10x950

  CHEVETTE Hatchback
1300                                          13 N 39              03/75➝ 12/85 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                    13 S 42              03/75➝ 12/85 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB10950                10x950

  COMBO
1.3 CDTI 16V                             Z 13 DTJ 55              10/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  1.4                                             C 14 NZ 44              07/94➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    C 14 SE 60              07/94➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
                                                    Z 14 XEP 66              01/04➝ D                             A/C(-), 10/04➝                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/04➝                      MVB1370R5             5PK1370

  1.6                                             Z 16 SE 64              10/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/04                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/04                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/04                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/04                               TBK008                    
  1.7 D                                          17 D (4EE1), X 17 D (4EE1) 44              07/94➝ 10/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X17D, A/C(+)                   SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. R...                             TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK023                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TBK022                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. X17D                            SVB10950                10x950

  1.7 DI 16V                                 Y 17 DTL 48              09/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25

  1.7 DTI 16V                               Y 17 DT 55              10/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25
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...VAUXHALL

  CORSA
1.0 i 12V                                    X 10 XE 40              11/96➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), 06/97➝                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/97➝                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.2 i                                           C 12 NZ, X 12 SZ 33              03/93➝ 09/00 D                             MS, ➝08/94, Ch. R …➝           SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             MS, 08/94➝, Ch. S …➝            SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.2 i 16V                                    X 12 XE 48              03/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), 08/98➝                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/98➝                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ, X 14 SZ 44              03/93➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.4 i 16V                                    X 14 XE 66              09/94➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
  1.4 i S                                        C 14 SE 60              03/93➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.5 D                                          15 D (4EC1) 37              03/93➝ 09/00 D                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK021                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  1.5 TD                                        15 DT (T4EC1), 49              03/93➝ 10/96 D                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                    X 15 DT (T4EC1)                              H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK021                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  1.6  GSI 16V                              C 16 XE 80              03/93➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    X 16 XE 78              09/94➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK260                    
  1.7 D                                          17 D (4EE1), X 17 D (4EE1) 44              02/96➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X17D, A/C(+)                   SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. X17D                            SVB10950                10x950

  CORSA Mk II
1.0 12V                                      Z 10 XE 43              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

                                                    Z 10 XEP 44              11/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/06                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/06                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.2 16V                                      Z 12 XE 55              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04,                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 44001048                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04,                      MVB1370R5             5PK1370

                                                                                                                   Ch. 44001049➝                                                      

V
A

U
X

H
A

L
L

kW

881

851-1048 apps 6_Proof  03/11/2009  15:08  Page 881



...VAUXHALL

...CORSA Mk II
  1.2 16V Dualfuel                        Z 12 XE 55              08/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04,                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 44001048                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04,                      MVB1370R5             5PK1370

                                                                                                                   Ch. 44001049➝                                                      
  1.3 CDTI 16V                             Z 13 DT 52              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/06                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/06                      MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  1.4 16V                                      Z 14 XE 66              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03, ➝ Eng Nr 02NF0884,     TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   20V82069                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03, Eng Nr 02NF0885,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20V82070➝                                                           
  1.7 CDTI 16V                             Z 17 DTH 74              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/06                       MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/06                      MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/06                               TB656                      131x25

  1.7 DI 16V                                 Y 17 DTL 48              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB656                      131x25

  1.7 DTI 16V                               Y 17 DT 55              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB656                      131x25

  1.8 16V                                      Z 18 XE 92              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/04                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/04                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/04                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/04, ➝ Eng Nr 02NF0884,     TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   20V82069                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/04, Eng Nr 02NF0885,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   20V82070➝                                                           

  CORSA Mk III
1.0                                             Z 10 XEP 44              07/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.2                                             Z 12 XEP 59              07/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 36152608            MVB1360R5             5PK1360

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/06,                      MVB1370R5             5PK1370

                                                                                                                   Ch. 36152609➝                                                      
  1.3 CDTI                                     Z 13 DTJ 55              07/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1318R6             6PK1318

                                                    Z 13 DTH 66              07/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  1.4                                             Z 14 XEP 66              07/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R5             5PK1360

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/06                      MVB1370R5             5PK1370

  1.6 Turbo                                   Z 16 LER 141            02/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.7 CDTI                                     A 17 DTR 92              07/06➝ D                             A/C(-), 11/06➝                       MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/06➝                      MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 H                       11/06➝                               TB656                      131x25

  CORSAVAN
1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              01/94➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                                                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK008                    
  1.7 D                                          17 D (4EE1), X 17 D (4EE1) 44              01/94➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), 03/96➝                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X17D, A/C(+), 03/96➝        SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                       03/96➝                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        03/96➝                               TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. X17D, 03/96➝                 SVB10950                10x950
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...VAUXHALL

  CORSAVAN MK II
1.2 16V                                      Z 12 XE 55              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), 08/01➝07/04                MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/01➝07/04               MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.2 16V Dualfuel                        Z 12 XE 55              08/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1360R5             5PK1360

  1.3 CDTI 16V                             Z 13 DT 52              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  1.7 DI 16V                                 Y 17 DTL 48              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), 08/01➝                       MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/01➝                      MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                       08/01➝                               TB656                      131x25

  1.7 DTI 16V                               Y 17 DT 55              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), 08/01➝                       MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/01➝                      MVB1588R6             6PK1588

                                                                                 H                       08/01➝                               TB656                      131x25

  FRONTERA
2.2 i                                           X 22 XE 100            03/95➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB524                      171x24

  2.3 TD                                        23 DTR 74              03/92➝ 10/98 D                             ➝03/95                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/95                               SVB10825                10x825

  2.4 i                                           C 24 NE 92              03/92➝ 10/98 D                             Alt. 90A, ➝03/95                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 90A, ➝03/95                SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              ➝03/95                               SVB10825                10x825

  2.5 TDS                                      25TDS (VM41B) 85              09/96➝ 10/98 D                                                                     MVB2188R8             8PK2188

  2.8 TD                                        28 TDI (4JB1T) 83              03/95➝ 10/98 C                               ➝08/96                               SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/96                               SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/96                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/96                               TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/96                               SVB131450              13x1450

  FRONTERA Mk II
2.2 DTI                                       X 22 DTH, Y 22 DTH 85              10/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/04                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/04                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.2 i                                           X 22 SE, Y 22 SE 100            10/98➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/03                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/03                      MVB1855R6             6PK1855

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB524                      171x24

  3.2 i                                           6 VD1, Y 32 NE 151            10/98➝ D                             Eng. 32D1, A/C(-), ➝10/04         MVB2040R6             6PK2040

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 32D1, A/C(+), ➝10/04        MVB2280R6             6PK2280

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/04                               TB436                      191x32

  FRONTERA Sport
2.0 i                                           C 20 NE, X 20 SE 85              03/92➝ 10/98 D                             Eng. C20NE, Alt. 90A, ➝08/96     SVB101025              10x1025

                                                                                 D                             Eng. C20NE, Not Alt. 90A,           SVB101000              10x1000

                                                                                                                   ➝08/96                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. X20SE, A/C(-), 09/96➝       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X20SE, A/C(+), 09/96➝       MVB2050R6             6PK2050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/96, ➝ Eng Nr 14142838     TB155                      111x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK032                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/96                               SVB10790                10x790

  2.5 TDS                                      25TDS (VM41B) 85              09/96➝ 10/98 D                                                                     MVB2188R8             8PK2188

  2.8 TD                                        28 TDI (4JB1T) 83              03/95➝ 08/96 C                                                                       SVB131525              13x1525

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                                                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131450              13x1450

  MERIVA
1.3 CDTI                                     Z 13 DTJ 55              09/03➝ D                             A/C(-), 04/06➝                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/06➝                      MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  1.4 16V Twinport                       Z 14 XEP 66              07/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1370R5             5PK1370
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...VAUXHALL

...MERIVA
  1.6 i                                           Z 16 SE 64              05/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/04                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/04                               TBK008                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    Z 16 XE 74              05/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20EB2049     TBK240                    
  1.6 i 16V Twinport                     Z 16 XEP 77              01/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.6 Turbo                                   Z 16 LET 132            05/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.7 CDTI 16V                             Z 17 DTH 74              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB656                      131x25

  1.8 i 16V                                    Z 18 XE 92              05/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 230EK4285               TBK240                    

  MIDI
1.8                                             63              09/84➝ 05/88 B                                                                     SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/85                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               01/86➝                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB209                      111x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131025              13x1025

  2.0 TD                                        50              09/84➝ 05/88 C                                                                       SVB131375              13x1375

                                                                                 H                                                               TB522                      137x30

                                                                                 K                              MS                                     SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 K                              PS                                      SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10665                10x665

  MIDI II
2.0                                             62              06/88➝ B                             ➝08/92                               SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             ➝02/96                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/96                               TB209                      111x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/92                               SVB131025              13x1025

  2.0 TD                                        4FC1T 51              06/88➝ 02/96 D                             MS, ➝08/94                          SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/94                           SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94                               TB522                      137x30

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/94                               SVB10665                10x665

  2.2 D                                          4FD1 45              07/90➝ D                             MS, ➝08/94                          SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝08/94                           SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/94                               TB522                      137x30

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/94                               SVB10665                10x665

  2.4 TD                                        4FG1T 56              09/94➝ D                             MS, ➝07/96                          SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝07/96                           SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/96                               TB522                      137x30

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/96                               SVB10665                10x665

                                                    69              10/94➝ 08/97 D                             MS, ➝07/96                          SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝07/96                           SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/96                               TB522                      137x30

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/96                               SVB10665                10x665

  MONTEREY
3.1 TD                                        4 JG2TC 84              09/91➝ 07/98 D                             05/94➝                               SVB171055              17x1055

                                                                                 H                       05/94➝                               TB291                      119x32

                                                                                 Z                        05/94➝                               TBK075                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 05/94➝                       SVB131450              13x1450

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 05/94➝                      SVB131525              13x1525
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...VAUXHALL

...MONTEREY
  3.2                                             6VD1 130            06/92➝ 07/98 C                               05/94➝                               MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             05/94➝                               MVB960R4               4PK960

                                                                                 H                       05/94➝                               TB393                      223x32

                                                                                 P                              05/94➝                               SVB101025              10x1025

  MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD)
2.2 DTI                                       G9T 720 66              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 CDTI                                     G9U 754 74              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

                                                    88              08/06➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

                                                    107            08/06➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 D                                          S8U 770 59              10/98➝ 09/00 C                                                                       MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 3053818                  MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 3053819➝                   MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
  2.5 DTI                                       G9U 720, G9U 724, G9U 754 84              10/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB710                      89x25

  2.8 DTI                                       S9W 702 84              10/98➝ 10/01 C                                                                       MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 3053818                  MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 3053819➝                   MVB850R6               6PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB558                      154x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK102                    
  3.0 DTi                                       ZD3 202 100            10/03➝ D                             ➝09/06                               MVB1920R7             7PK1920

  MOVANO Combi (JD)
1.9 DTI                                       F9Q 774 60              10/01➝ D                             A/C(-), 10/03➝09/06                MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/03➝09/06               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       10/03➝09/06                         TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        10/03➝09/06                         TBK275                    
  2.2 DTI                                       G9T 720 66              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   10/03➝09/06                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                                                   10/03➝09/06                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 CDTI                                     G9U 754 74              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

                                                    88              08/06➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

                                                    107            08/06➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 D                                          S8U 770 59              10/98➝ 09/00 C                                                                       MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 3053818                  MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 3053819➝                   MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
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...VAUXHALL

...MOVANO Combi (JD)
  2.5 DTI                                       G9U 720, G9U 750, G9U 754 84              10/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                                                                                   10/03➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   10/03➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/03➝                      MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  2.8 DTI                                       S9W 702 84              10/98➝ 10/01 C                                                                       MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 3053818                  MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 3053819➝                   MVB850R6               6PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB558                      154x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK102                    
  3.0 DTi                                       ZD3 200 100            10/03➝ D                             ➝09/06                               MVB1920R7             7PK1920

  MOVANO Van (FD)
1.9 DTI                                       F9Q 774 60              10/01➝ D                             A/C(-), 10/03➝09/06                MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/03➝09/06               MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       10/03➝09/06                         TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        10/03➝09/06                         TBK275                    
  2.2 DTI                                       G9T 720 66              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   10/03➝09/06                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                                                   10/03➝09/06                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 CDTI                                     G9U 754 74              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-)           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

                                                    107            08/06➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

                                                    88              08/06➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 D                                          S8U 770 59              10/98➝ 09/00 C                                                                       MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 3053818                  MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 3053819➝                   MVB870R6               6PK870

                                                                                 H                                                               TB368                      152x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK037                    
  2.5 DTI                                       G9U 720, G9U 724, 84              10/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                    G9U 750, G9U 754                              D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1103R7             7PK1103

                                                                                                                   10/03➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R7             7PK1150

                                                                                                                   10/03➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/03➝                      MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  2.8 TDI                                       S9W 702 84              10/98➝ 10/01 C                                                                       MVB1200R5             5PK1200

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 3053818                  MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 3053819➝                   MVB850R6               6PK850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB558                      154x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK102                    
  3.0 DTi                                       ZD3 202 100            10/03➝ D                             ➝09/06                               MVB1920R7             7PK1920

  NOVA
1.0                                             10 S 33              09/82➝ 10/87 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

  1.2 N                                          12 NC, E 12 GV 33              01/85➝ 10/87 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

  1.2 S                                          12 ST 40              09/82➝ 10/87 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             08/87➝                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             08/87➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       08/87➝                               TB190                      101x17

V
A

U
X

H
A

L
L

kW

886

851-1048 apps 6_Proof  03/11/2009  15:09  Page 886



...VAUXHALL

...NOVA
  1.3 i                                           13 NB 44              09/85➝ 10/87 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.3 S                                          13 SB 51              09/82➝ 10/87 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.4 S                                          14 NV 55              01/90➝ 02/93 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805                 TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19307806➝                 TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19307806➝                 TBK008                    
  1.5 TD                                        15 DT (T4EC1) 49              01/90➝ 02/93 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK021                    

  NOVA Hatchback
1.0                                             10 S 33              05/83➝ 03/93 D                             ➝08/92                               SVB10925                10x925

  1.2 i                                           12 NC, E 12 GV 33              01/85➝ 10/89 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

  1.2 i CAT                                    C 12 NZ 33              09/89➝ 03/93 D                             09/91➝                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             09/91➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       09/91➝                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        09/91➝                               TBK008                    
  1.2 N                                          12 NV 38              01/90➝ 03/93 D                             ➝01/92                               SVB10925                10x925

  1.2 S                                          12 ST 40              05/83➝ 02/90 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                    43              01/88➝ 02/90 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB190                      101x17

  1.3 i                                           13 NB 44              09/85➝ 10/89 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.3 i CAT                                    C 13 N 44              09/89➝ 03/93 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB129                      104x15

  1.3 S                                          13 SB 51              05/83➝ 10/89 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB129                      104x15

  1.4 i                                           C 14 NZ 44              01/90➝ 03/93 D                             10/90➝                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             10/90➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       10/90➝, ➝ Eng Nr 19311737     TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       10/90➝, Eng Nr 19311738➝      TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        10/90➝, Eng Nr 19311738➝      TBK008                    
  1.4 i S                                        C 14 SE 60              09/91➝ 03/93 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 02J22349                 TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 02J22350➝                  TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 02J22350➝                  TBK008                    
  1.4 S                                          14 NV 55              01/90➝ 03/93 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 19307805                 TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 19307806➝                 TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 19307806➝                 TBK008                    
  1.5 D                                          15 D (4EC1) 37              09/87➝ 03/93 D                             08/89➝                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                       08/89➝                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/89➝                               TBK021                    
  1.5 TD                                        15 DT (T4EC1) 49              01/90➝ 03/93 D                                                                     SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK021                    
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...VAUXHALL

...NOVA Hatchback
  1.6 GSI                                      E 16 SE 74              05/88➝ 03/92 D                             10/90➝                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             10/90➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       10/90➝, ➝ Eng Nr 02J22349      TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       10/90➝, Eng Nr 02J22350➝      TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        10/90➝, Eng Nr 02J22350➝      TBK008                    
                                                    C 16 SEI 72              09/89➝ 03/93 D                             10/90➝                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             10/90➝                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       10/90➝, ➝ Eng Nr 02J22349      TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       10/90➝, Eng Nr 02J22350➝      TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        10/90➝, Eng Nr 02J22350➝      TBK008                    
  1.6 GSI CAT                               C 16 SE 74              02/92➝ 03/93 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 02J22349                 TB218                      104x17

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 02J22350➝                  TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 02J22350➝                  TBK008                    

  NOVAVAN
1.2                                             12 NV 38              01/90➝ 10/94 D                             11/90➝01/92                         SVB10925                10x925

  1.5 D                                          15 D (4EC1) 37              01/91➝ 10/94 D                             ➝03/93                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/93                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/93                               TBK021                    

  OMEGA
2.0                                             X 20 SE 85              03/94➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/95                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/95                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/95                               TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/95                               TBK032                    
                                                    20 SE 85              03/94➝ 12/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/95                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/95                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/95                               TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/95                               TBK032                    
  2.0 16V                                      X 20 XEV 100            03/94➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/99                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/99                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/99                               TBK261                    
  2.0 DTI 16V                               X 20 DTH 74              10/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/99                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/99                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.2 16V                                      Y 22 XE, Z 22 XE 106            09/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/03                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/03                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/03                               TB524                      171x24

  2.2 DTI 16V                               Y 22 DTH 88              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/03                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/03                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.5 TD                                        25 DT, X 25 DT 96              04/94➝ 02/01 C                               ➝07/00, ➝ Ch. V1999999         MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/00, Ch. W1000001➝         MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/00                               MVB1815R5             5PK1815

  2.5 V6                                        X 25 XE 125            03/94➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. S1059678           MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. S1059679➝            MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 08300418                 TBK091                    
  2.6 V6                                        Y 26 SE 132            09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/03                       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/03                      MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/03                               TB481                      225x30

  3.0 V6                                        X 30 XE 155            04/94➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/00                       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/00,                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. S1059678                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/00,                      MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Ch. S1059679➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/00, ➝ Eng Nr 08300418     TBK091                    
  3.2 V6                                        Y 32 SE 160            02/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/03                       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/03                      MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/03                               TB481                      225x30
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...VAUXHALL

  OMEGA Estate
2.0                                             X 20 SE 85              03/94➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/95                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/95                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/95                               TB508                      146x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/95                               TBK032                    
  2.0 16V                                      X 20 XEV 100            03/94➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/99                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/99                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/99                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/99                               TBK261                    
  2.0 DTI 16V                               X 20 DTH 74              10/98➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/99                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/99                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.2 16V                                      Y 22 XE, Z 22 XE 106            09/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/03                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/03                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/03                               TB524                      171x24

  2.2 DTI 16V                               Y 22 DTH 88              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/03                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/03                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.5 TD                                        25 DT, X 25 DT 96              04/94➝ 02/01 C                               ➝07/00, ➝ Ch. V1999999         MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/00, Ch. W1000001➝         MVB800R4               4PK800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/00                               MVB1815R5             5PK1815

  2.5 V6                                        X 25 XE 125            03/94➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. S1059678           MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. S1059679➝            MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 08300418                 TBK091                    
  2.6 V6                                        Y 26 SE 132            09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/03                       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/03                      MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/03                               TB481                      225x30

  3.0 V6                                        X 30 XE 155            04/94➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/00                       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/00,                      MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. S1059678                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/00,                      MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                                                   Ch. S1059679➝                                                      
                                                                                 H                       ➝07/00                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/00, ➝ Eng Nr 08300418     TBK091                    
  3.2 V6                                        Y 32 SE 160            02/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/03                       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/03                      MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/03                               TB481                      225x30

  ROYALE
2.8                                             28 H 103            02/78➝ 04/81 D                             10/78➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             MAN, 10/78➝04/79                 SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/78➝                       SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/78➝                      SVB101075              10x1075

  2.9 E                                          30 E 132            02/78➝ 12/86 C                               PS, 09/80➝08/83                    SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/80➝08/83                SVB10875                10x875

  3.0                                             30 E 132            10/79➝ 10/82 C                               PS, 09/80➝                           SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 D                             09/80➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/80➝                       SVB10875                10x875

  ROYALE Coupe
2.8                                             28 H 103            10/79➝ 10/82 D                                                                     SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101075              10x1075

  2.9                                             30 E 132            02/78➝ 08/86 C                               PS, 09/80➝08/83                    SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/80➝08/83                SVB10875                10x875

  3.0                                             30 E 132            10/79➝ 10/82 C                               PS, 09/80➝                           SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 D                             09/80➝                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/80➝                       SVB10875                10x875
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...VAUXHALL

  SENATOR Mk II
2.5 i                                           25 E 103            09/87➝ 10/90 C                               ➝ Ch. M 1000000                   SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. M 1000001➝           MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1039674,        MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1039675➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1039675➝                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), Cat(-),                         SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), Cat(+),                        SVB10790                10x790

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Cat(-),                        SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Cat(+),                        SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
  2.6 i                                           C 26 NE 110            09/90➝ 09/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1032426         MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A,                    MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1032427➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Not Alt. 120A,               MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1032427➝                                                   
  3.0                                             30 NE 130            01/88➝ 09/90 C                               09/88➝, ➝ Ch. M 1000000        SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/88➝,                      MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   09/88➝, ➝ Eng Nr 01039674,                                     
                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Alt. 120A, 09/88➝,         MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Not Alt. 120A, 09/88➝,                                              
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/88➝,                      SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/88➝,                      SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
  3.0 24V                                      C 30 SE 150            09/89➝ 09/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1024729         MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 1024730➝          MVB2271R6             6PK2271

  3.0 i CAT                                    C 30 NE 130            01/88➝ 09/93 C                               09/88➝08/92, ➝ Ch. M 1000000 SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/88➝08/92,               MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                                                   09/88➝08/92,                                                        
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 01039674,                                                
                                                                                                                   Ch. M 1000001➝                                                     
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2265R6             6PK2265

                                                                                                                   Alt. 120A, 09/88➝08/92,                                            
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2271R6             6PK2271

                                                                                                                   Not Alt. 120A, 09/88➝08/92,                                       
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 01039675➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/88➝08/92,               SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/88➝08/92,               SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. M 1000000                                                    
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...VAUXHALL

  SIGNUM
1.8                                             103            08/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

                                                    90              06/03➝ 07/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 20EK4285                TBK240                    
  1.9 CDTI                                     Z 19 DT 88              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
  1.9 CDTI 16V                             Z 19 DTH 110            04/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
  2.0 DTI                                       Y 20 DTH 74              05/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/04                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/04,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 31154546➝                                                      
  2.0 i Turbo                                 Z 20 NET 129            05/03➝ D                             A/C(-), 09/03➝                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/03➝                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 DTI                                       Y 22 DTR 92              05/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/04                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/04,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 31154546➝                                                      
  2.2 i                                           Z 22 YH 114            05/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.8 V6 Turbo                              Z 28 NEL 169            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.0 CDTi                                     Y 30 DT 130            05/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB750                      116x25

  3.0 V6 CDTI                               Z 30 DT 135            09/05➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB750                      116x25

  3.2 V6                                        Z 32 SE 155            05/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB481                      225x30

  SINTRA
2.2 DTI                                       X 22 DTH 85              07/97➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-), 01/99➝                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/99➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.2 i 16 V                                   X 22 XE 104            11/96➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-), 03/97➝                       MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/97➝                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                       03/97➝                               TB524                      171x24

  3.0 i 24V                                    X 30 XE 148            11/96➝ 04/99 D                             03/97➝                               MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                       03/97➝                               TB481                      225x30

  TIGRA
1.4 16V                                      X 14 XE 66              07/94➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝12/00                 MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/00                  MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/00                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/00                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/00                               TBK260                    
  1.6 16V                                      X 16 XE 78              07/94➝ D                             A/C(-), MS, 06/97➝12/00          MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/97➝12/00           MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/97➝12/00               MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       06/97➝12/00                         TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        06/97➝12/00                         TBK260                    

  TIGRA TwinTop
1.3 CDTI                                     Z 13 DT 51              06/04➝ D                             A/C(-), 11/04➝                       MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/04➝                      MVB1318R6             6PK1318

  1.4                                             Z 14 XEP 66              06/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1230R5             5PK1230

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1370R5             5PK1370
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...VAUXHALL

...TIGRA TwinTop
  1.8                                             Z 18 XE 92              06/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 4E999999                     TBK240                    

  VECTRA
1.6 i                                           X 16 SZR 55              10/95➝ 12/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK008                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE 74              10/95➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/02                       MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/02                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/02                               TBK260                    
  1.7 TD                                        X 17 DT (TC4EE1) 60              10/95➝ 11/96 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950

  1.8 i 16V                                    X 18 XE, X 18 XE1 85              10/95➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), 02/99➝                       MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/99➝                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X18XE, A/C(-)                   MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X18XE, A/C(+)                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 H                       02/99➝                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK260                    
                                                    Z 18 XE 92              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/02                       MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/02                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/02                               TBK260                    
  2.0 DI 16V                                 X 20 DTL 60              11/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/02                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.0 DTI 16V                               X 20 DTH, Y 20 DTH 74              06/97➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/02                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.0 i 16V                                    X 20 XEV 100            10/95➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
  2.2 DTI 16V                               Y 22 DTR 92              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/02                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.2 i 16V                                    Z 22 SE 108            09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/02                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.5 i V6                                      X 25 XE 125            10/95➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. W7154258                    TBK091                    
  2.6 i V6                                      Y 26 SE 125            09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/02                       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/02                               TB481                      225x30

  VECTRA Estate
1.6 i                                           X 16 SZR 55              11/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK008                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE 74              11/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/02                       MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/02                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/02                               TBK260                    
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...VAUXHALL

...VECTRA Estate
  1.8 i 16V                                    X 18 XE, X 18 XE1 85              11/96➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), 02/99➝                       MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/99➝                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X18XE, A/C(-)                   MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X18XE, A/C(+)                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 H                       02/99➝                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK260                    
                                                    Z 18 XE 92              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/02                       MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 04/02➝08/05                MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/02➝08/05               MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/02                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 H                       04/02➝08/05                         TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/02                               TBK260                    
                                                                                 Z                        04/02➝08/05,                        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 20EK2285                                                 
  2.0 DI 16V                                 X 20 DTL 60              11/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/02                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.0 DTI 16V                               X 20 DTH, Y 20 DTH 74              06/97➝ D                             ➝03/04                               MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/02➝03/04               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.0 i 16V                                    X 20 XEV 100            11/96➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
  2.2 DTI 16V                               Y 22 DTR 92              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/04                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/02➝03/04               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.2 i 16V                                    Z 22 SE 108            09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/02                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.5 i V6                                      X 25 XE 125            11/96➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. W7154258                    TBK091                    
  2.6 i V6                                      Y 26 SE 125            09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/02                       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/02                               TB481                      225x30

  VECTRA Hatchback
1.6 i                                           X 16 SZR 55              10/95➝ 12/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB336                      111x17

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK008                    
  1.6 i 16V                                    X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE 74              10/95➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/02                       MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/02                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/02                               TBK260                    
  1.7 TD                                        X 17 DT (TC4EE1) 60              10/95➝ 11/96 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB413                      136x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK023                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10950                10x950
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...VAUXHALL

...VECTRA Hatchback
  1.8 i 16V                                    X 18 XE, X 18 XE1 85              10/95➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), 02/99➝                       MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 02/99➝                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X18XE, A/C(-)                   MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             Eng. X18XE, A/C(+)                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 H                       02/99➝                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/99➝                               TBK260                    
                                                    Z 18 XE 92              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/02                       MVB1530R6             6PK1530

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/02                               TB780                      169x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝03/02                               TBK260                    
  2.0 Di 16V                                  X 20 DTL 60              11/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/02                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

  2.0 DTi 16V                                X 20 DTH, Y 20 DTH 74              06/97➝ D                             ➝03/04                               MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/02➝03/04               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.0 i 16V                                    X 20 XEV 100            10/95➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1725R6             6PK1725

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 H                                                               TB783                      169x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK261                    
  2.2 DTI 16V                               Y 22 DTR 92              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/04                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/02➝03/04               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.2 i 16V                                    Z 22 SE 108            09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/04                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/04                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.5 i V6                                      X 25 XE 125            10/95➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                                                               TB481                      225x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. W7154258                    TBK091                    
  2.6 i V6                                      Y 26 SE 125            09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/02                       MVB1904R6             6PK1904

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB2020R6             6PK2020

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/02                               TB481                      225x30

  VECTRA Mk II
1.8                                             Z 18 XER 103            01/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.8 16V                                      Z 18 XE 90              04/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20EK2285     TBK240                    
  1.8 16V Dualfuel                        Z 18 XE 90              04/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20EK2285     TBK240                    
  1.9 CDTI                                     Z 19 DT 88              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
                                                    Z 19 DTL 74              10/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
  1.9 CDTI 16V                             Z 19 DTH 110            04/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
  2.0 16V Turbo                            Z 20 NET 129            03/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.0 DTI 16V                               Y 20 DTH 74              04/02➝ D                             ➝03/04                               MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875
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...VAUXHALL

...VECTRA Mk II
  2.2 16V                                      Z 22 SE 108            04/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/04                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/04                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 direct                                   Z 22 YH 114            10/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 DTI 16V                               Y 22 DTR 92              04/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/04                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.8 V6 Turbo                              Z 28 NEL 169            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    184            08/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    Z 28 NET 188            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.0 CDTi                                     Z 30 DT 135            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB750                      116x25

  3.0 V6 CDTI                               Y 30 DT 130            06/03➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB750                      116x25

  3.2 V6                                        Z 32 SE 155            06/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB481                      225x30

  VECTRA Mk II Estate
1.8                                             Z 18 XER 103            01/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.8 16V                                      Z 18 XE 90              10/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20EK2285     TBK240                    
  1.9 CDTI                                     Z 19 DT 88              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
  1.9 CDTI 16V                             Z 19 DTH 110            04/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
  2.0 16V Turbo                            Z 20 NET 129            10/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 direct                                   Z 22 YH 114            10/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 DTI 16V                               Y 22 DTR 92              10/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/04                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.8 V6 Turbo                              Z 28 NEL 169            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    Z 28 NET 188            08/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.0 CDTi                                     Z 30 DT 135            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB750                      116x25

  3.0 V6 CDTI                               Y 30 DT 130            10/03➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB750                      116x25

  3.2 V6                                        Z 32 SE 155            10/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB481                      225x30

  VECTRA Mk II GTS
1.8                                             Z 18 XER 103            01/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.8 16V                                      Z 18 XE 90              08/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20EK2285     TBK240                    
  1.8 16V Dualfuel                        Z 18 XE 90              08/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝08/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/05                      MVB1240R5             5PK1240

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20EK2285     TBK240                    
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...VAUXHALL

...VECTRA Mk II GTS
  1.9 CDTI                                     Z 19 DT 88              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
                                                    Z 19 DTL 74              10/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
  1.9 CDTI 16V                             Z 19 DTH 110            04/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1413R6             6PK1413

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
  2.0 16V Turbo                            Z 20 NET 129            03/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 16V                                      Z 22 SE 108            08/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/04                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/04                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 direct                                   Z 22 YH 114            10/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  2.2 DTI 16V                               Y 22 DTR 92              08/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/04                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/04                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  2.8 V6 Turbo                              Z 28 NEL 169            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    184            08/06➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                    Z 28 NET 188            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB2120R6             6PK2120

  3.0 CDTi                                     Z 30 DT 135            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                                                               TB750                      116x25

  3.0 V6 CDTI                               Y 30 DT 130            06/03➝ D                             ➝07/05                               MVB1920R6             6PK1920

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB750                      116x25

  3.2 V6                                        Z 32 SE 155            08/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/05                       MVB1865R6             6PK1865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/05                      MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/05                               TB481                      225x30

  VIVARO Box
1.9 DI                                         59              08/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK275                    
  1.9 DTI                                       F9Q 760 74              08/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK275                    
  2.0 16V                                      F4R 720 88              08/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 CDTI                                     84              08/06➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+)           MVB2000R7             7PK2000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                    66              01/06➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB2000R7             7PK2000

                                                                                                                   08/06➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                                                                                   08/06➝                                                                
  2.5 CDTI                                     107            08/06➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  2.5 DTI                                       G9U 730 99              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB710                      89x25

V
A

U
X

H
A

L
L

kW

896

851-1048 apps 6_Proof  03/11/2009  15:09  Page 896



...VAUXHALL

  VIVARO Combi
1.9 DI                                         59              08/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK275                    
  1.9 DTI                                       F9Q 760 74              08/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/06                       MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/06                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/06                               TBK275                    
  2.0 16V                                      F4R 720 88              08/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB652                      126x27

  2.0 CDTI                                     66              01/06➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB2000R7             7PK2000

                                                                                                                   08/06➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                                                                                   08/06➝                                                                
                                                    84              08/06➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+)           MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+)           MVB2000R7             7PK2000

  2.5 DTI                                       G9U 730 99              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1833R6             6PK1833

                                                                                                                   ➝07/06                                                                
                                                                                 H                       ➝07/06                               TB710                      89x25

  VIVARO Flatbed / Chassis
2.0 CDTI                                     66              01/06➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                                                                                   08/06➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB2000R7             7PK2000

                                                                                                                   08/06➝                                                                
                                                    84              08/06➝ D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+)           MVB1969R7             7PK1969

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+)           MVB2000R7             7PK2000

  2.5 CDTI                                     107            08/06➝ D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (+)          MVB1788R7             7PK1788

                                                                                 H                                                               TB710                      89x25

  VX220
2.0 i Turbo                                 Z 20 LET 147            04/03➝ D                             ➝09/06                               MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/06                               TB647                      168x24

  2.2 i                                           Z 22 SE 108            09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝09/05                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/05                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  ZAFIRA
1.6 16V                                      X 16 XEL 74              04/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

                                                                                                                   Alt. 100A,                                                              
                                                                                                                   ➝06/05, ➝ Ch. 12999999,                                         
                                                                                                                   1H999999                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                                                   Alt. 120A,                                                              
                                                                                                                   ➝06/05, Ch. 22999999,                                             
                                                                                                                   2H999999➝                                                          
                                                                                 H                       ➝06/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,     TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   02HL5117                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/05, Eng Nr 20041691,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   02HL5118➝                                                          
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...VAUXHALL

...ZAFIRA
  1.8 16V                                      X 18 XE1 85              04/99➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

                                                                                 H                                                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,02HL5117    TBK103                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 20041691,02HL5118➝    TBK240                    
                                                    Z 18 XE 92              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/05                       MVB938R5               5PK938

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1255R5             5PK1255

                                                                                                                   ➝06/05, ➝ Eng Nr 12999999,                                     
                                                                                                                   2H000001                                                             
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB1215R5             5PK1215

                                                                                                                   ➝06/05, Eng Nr 22000001,                                         
                                                                                                                   2H000001➝                                                          
                                                                                 H                       ➝06/05                               TB638                      162x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/05, ➝ Eng Nr 20041690,     TBK103                    
                                                                                                                   02HL5117                                                             
                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/05, Eng Nr 20041691,        TBK240                    
                                                                                                                   02HL5118➝                                                          
  2.0 DI 16V                                 X 20 DTL 60              10/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/05                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/05                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  2.0 DTI 16V                               Y 20 DTH 74              04/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/05                       MVB1805R6             6PK1805

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/05                      MVB1865R6             6PK1865

  2.0 GSI Turbo                            Z 20 LET 141            09/01➝ D                             ➝06/05                               MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/05                               TB647                      168x24

  2.2 16V                                      Z 22 SE 108            09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/05                       MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/05                      MVB1030R5             5PK1030

  ZAFIRA Mk II
1.6                                             Z 16 XEP 77              07/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

                                                    83              12/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.8                                             Z 18 XEP, Z 18 XER 103            07/05➝ D                             Eng. Z18XER, A/C(-)                 MVB1450R5             5PK1450

                                                                                 D                             Eng. Z18XER, A/C(+)                MVB1550R5             5PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB741                      146x24

  1.9 CDTI                                     Z 19 DT 88              07/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB639                      190x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK329                    
                                                    Z 19 DTH 110            07/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1369R6             6PK1369

                                                                                 H                                                               TB790                      199x24

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK306                    
  2.0                                             Z 20 LER 147            07/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

                                                    Z 20 LEH 177            01/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1680R5             5PK1680

                                                                                 H                                                               TB647                      168x24

  2.2                                             Z 22 YH 110            07/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB875R5               5PK875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1030R5             5PK1030
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VOLVO                      
240 (P242, P244)
2.0                                             B 19 A 66              08/76➝ 07/79 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/78                               SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/78                               SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 99679                         SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    B 19 A, B 19 K 71              09/78➝ 08/83 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    B 20 A 60              08/74➝ 07/76 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    B 200 K 76              08/84➝ 07/85 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    B 19 ET 100            10/82➝ 08/84 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    89              09/84➝ 12/93 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), LHD, 01/91➝                SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA                           SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/92                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 01/93➝                      SVB10840                10x840
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...VOLVO

...240 (P242, P244)
  2.1                                             B 21 A 71              08/74➝ 07/75 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 174909               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), Ch. 174910➝                SVB10940                10x940

                                                    74              08/75➝ 07/80 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 174909               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), Ch. 174910➝                SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    79              08/80➝ 07/84 C                               MS, ➝09/82                          SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS, ➝09/82                          SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝09/82                           SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝09/82                           SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/82                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/82                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/82, ➝ Ch. 174909    SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/82, Ch. 174910➝     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/82                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                    B 21 E 90              08/74➝ 07/80 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 174909               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), Ch. 174910➝                SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

  2.1 Turbo                                   B 21 ET 114            08/80➝ 07/84 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/82, ➝ Ch. 174909    SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

  2.3                                             B 230 A 81              08/84➝ 07/86 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    B 23 A 82              08/80➝ 07/84 C                               MS, 10/82➝                          SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS, 10/82➝                          SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS, 10/82➝                           SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS, 10/82➝                           SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/82➝                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/82➝                      SVB10850                10x850
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...VOLVO

...240 (P242, P244)
    ...2.3                                          B 230 F 83              08/86➝ 07/87 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    B 230 E 96              08/83➝ 07/85 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    B 23 E 100            08/80➝ 07/83 C                               MS, 10/82➝                          SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS, 10/82➝                          SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS, 10/82➝                           SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS, 10/82➝                           SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/82➝                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/82➝                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                    103            08/78➝ 07/80 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                    98              08/84➝ 12/89 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    B 230 K 85              08/86➝ 12/88 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

  2.3 i CAT                                    B 230 F 85              08/86➝ 07/93 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), LHD, 01/91➝                SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHD                           SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/92                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 01/93➝                      SVB10840                10x840
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...VOLVO

...240 (P242, P244)
  2.4 Diesel                                   D 24 60              08/78➝ 07/85 C                               10/82➝                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/82➝                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101237              10x1237

                                                    58              08/87➝ 08/93 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101237              10x1237

  2.7 GLT6                                    B 27 E 104            08/79➝ 07/80 C                               ➝ Ch. 2659                           SVB101400              10x1400

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 2660➝                            SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 2429                           SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 2430➝                            SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 2429                           SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 2430➝                            SVB10960                10x960

  240 Kombi (P245)
2.0                                             B 20 A 60              08/74➝ 07/75 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    B 19 A, B 19 K 71              08/80➝ 12/84 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    B 19 A 66              08/76➝ 01/82 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    B 200 K 76              08/84➝ 07/85 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850
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...VOLVO

...240 Kombi (P245)
  ...2.0                                          B 200 E 86              08/83➝ 07/93 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), LHD, 01/91➝                SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHD                           SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/92                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 01/93➝                      SVB10840                10x840

                                                    B 19 ET 100            10/82➝ 08/84 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

  2.0 D                                          50              09/78➝ 10/80 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101237              10x1237

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10975                10x975

  2.1                                             B 21 A 74              08/75➝ 07/80 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝ Ch. 115349                   SVB131550              13x1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, Ch. 115350➝                    SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 115349               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), Ch. 115350➝                SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    B 21 F 80              08/80➝ 07/84 C                               MS, ➝09/82                          SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS, ➝09/82                          SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝09/82, ➝ Ch. 115349        SVB131550              13x1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝09/82, Ch. 115350➝         SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/82                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/82                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/82, ➝ Ch. 115349    SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/82, Ch. 115350➝     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/82                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                    B 21 E 90              08/74➝ 07/79 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝ Ch. 115349                   SVB131550              13x1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, Ch. 115350➝                    SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 115349               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), Ch. 115350➝                SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850
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...VOLVO

...240 Kombi (P245)
  ...2.1                                          B 21 A 71              08/74➝ 07/75 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝ Ch. 115349                   SVB131550              13x1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, Ch. 115350➝                    SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 115349               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), Ch. 115350➝                SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    79              08/80➝ 07/84 C                               MS, ➝09/82                          SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS, ➝09/82                          SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝09/82, ➝ Ch. 115349        SVB131550              13x1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝09/82, Ch. 115350➝         SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/82                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/82                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/82, ➝ Ch. 115349    SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/82, Ch. 115350➝     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/82                      SVB10850                10x850

  2.1 Turbo                                   B 21 ET 114            08/80➝ 07/85 C                               MS, ➝08/84                          SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS, ➝08/84                          SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝08/84                           SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝09/82, ➝ Ch. 115349        SVB131550              13x1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, 10/82➝08/84                    SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/84                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/84                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/84                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/82, ➝ Ch. 115349    SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/84                      SVB10850                10x850

  2.3                                             B 230 A 81              08/84➝ 07/86 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    B 23 A 82              08/80➝ 07/84 C                               MS, 10/82➝                          SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS, 10/82➝                          SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS, 10/82➝                           SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS, 10/82➝                           SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/82➝                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/82➝                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                    B 230 F 83              08/86➝ 07/87 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    B 230 E 96              08/84➝ 07/85 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850
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...VOLVO

...240 Kombi (P245)
  ...2.3                                          B 23 E 98              08/84➝ 12/88 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    100            01/83➝ 12/84 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                    B 230 K 85              08/86➝ 12/88 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

  2.3  CAT                                     B 230 F 100            08/91➝ 07/92 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), LHD                           SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA                           SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

  2.3 i CAT                                    B 230 F 85              08/86➝ 07/93 C                               MS                                     SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               MS                                     SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 C                               PS                                      SVB131350              13x1350

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), LHD, 01/91➝                SVB10990                10x990

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), RHA                           SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/92                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 01/93➝                      SVB10840                10x840

  2.4 Diesel                                   D 24 58              08/88➝ 08/93 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB101237              10x1237

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10888                10x888

                                                    60              04/79➝ 08/93 C                               10/82➝                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/82➝                       SVB10888                10x888

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB101237              10x1237
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...VOLVO

...240 Kombi (P245)
  2.7 GLT6                                    B 27 E 104            08/79➝ 07/80 C                               ➝ Ch. 10919                         SVB101400              10x1400

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 10920➝                          SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 8114                           SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 8115➝                            SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 8114                           SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 8115➝                            SVB10960                10x960

  2.8                                             95              10/81➝ 09/82 C                                                                       SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10960                10x960

                                                    114            10/80➝ 09/82 C                                                                       SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10960                10x960

  340-360 (343, 345)
1.4                                             B 14.3 E 47              08/79➝ 07/83 D                             09/82➝, ➝ Ch. 609999             SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 D                             09/82➝, Ch. 610000➝             SVB101237              10x1237

                                                    B 14.4 S 51              08/75➝ 07/83 D                             ➝08/80, ➝ Ch. 609999             SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/80, Ch. 610000➝             SVB101237              10x1237

                                                    52              08/83➝ 07/86 D                             ➝ Ch. 609999                        SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 610000➝                         SVB101237              10x1237

                                                    B 14.3 E 46              08/82➝ 08/85 D                             ➝ Ch. 609999                        SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 610000➝                         SVB101237              10x1237

                                                    B 14.4 S 50              08/86➝ 12/88 D                             ➝ Ch. 609999                        SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 610000➝                         SVB101237              10x1237

                                                    51              08/87➝ 07/88 D                             ➝ Ch. 609999                        SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 610000➝                         SVB101237              10x1237

  1.6 Diesel                                   D 16 40              08/84➝ 07/91 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 14931                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 14932➝                      MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 32767                     TB189                      153x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 32768➝                      TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 32767                     TBK047                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 32768➝                      TBK038                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

  1.7                                             B 17 2 K 59              08/85➝ 07/91 D                                                                     MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 51891                     TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 51892➝                      TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 51891                     TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 51892➝                      TBK017                    
  2.0                                             B 19 A, B 200 K 70              08/80➝ 07/83 C                               Eng. B19A, ➝08/82                  SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             Eng. B19A, ➝08/82                  SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/82                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              Eng. B19A, A/C(-), ➝08/82         SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              Eng. B19A, A/C(+), ➝08/82        SVB10865                10x865

                                                    B 19 A 65              08/80➝ 07/84 C                               09/82➝                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             09/82➝                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       09/82➝                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/82➝                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/82➝                      SVB10865                10x865

                                                    B 200 F 80              08/88➝ 07/89 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                    B 200 E, B 200 F 82              08/86➝ 07/88 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10865                10x865
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...VOLVO

...340-360 (343, 345)
  ...2.0                                          B 19 E 83              08/82➝ 07/84 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                    85              08/82➝ 07/84 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                    B 19 A 68              08/83➝ 07/84 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                    B 200 K 77              08/84➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                    B 200 E 87              08/84➝ 07/86 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                    B 200 F 81              08/87➝ 07/88 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10865                10x865

  340-360 Saloon (344)
1.4                                             B 14.4 S 50              08/86➝ 12/88 D                             ➝ Ch. 609999                        SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 610000➝                         SVB101237              10x1237

                                                    51              08/87➝ 07/88 D                             ➝ Ch. 609999                        SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 610000➝                         SVB101237              10x1237

                                                    53              08/83➝ 07/86 D                             ➝ Ch. 609999                        SVB101215              10x1215

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 610000➝                         SVB101237              10x1237

  1.6 Diesel                                   D 16 40              08/84➝ 07/91 D                             ➝ Eng Nr 14931                     MVB885R4               4PK885

                                                                                 D                             Eng Nr 14932➝                      MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 32767                     TB189                      153x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 32768➝                      TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 32767                     TBK047                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 32768➝                      TBK038                    
                                                                                 Q                                                                     SVB10750                10x750

  1.7                                             B 17 2 K 59              08/85➝ 07/91 D                                                                     MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 51891                     TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 51892➝                      TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 51891                     TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 51892➝                      TBK017                    
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...VOLVO

...340-360 Saloon (344)
  2.0                                             B 19 A 66              08/82➝ 07/84 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                    B 200 K 75              08/84➝ 07/90 C                               ➝08/89                               SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/89                               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/89                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/89                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/89                      SVB10865                10x865

                                                    B 200 E 85              08/84➝ 07/86 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                    B 19 A 68              08/83➝ 07/84 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                    B 200 K 77              08/84➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                    B 200 E 87              08/84➝ 07/86 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                    B 200 EA 82              08/86➝ 07/88 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                    B 200 F 80              08/88➝ 07/89 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                    B 200 EA 81              08/87➝ 07/88 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                    B 19 E 83              08/83➝ 07/84 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10865                10x865

  440 K (445)
1.6                                             B 16 F 61              09/88➝ 12/96 C                               PS, 09/91➝                           MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/91➝                  MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 09/91➝                 MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/91➝,                 MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 656031                                                        
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/91➝,                 MVB580R4               4PK580

                                                                                                                   Ch. 656032➝                                                         
                                                                                 H                       09/91➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        09/91➝                               TBK017                    
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...VOLVO

...440 K (445)
  1.7                                             B 18 F 70              08/88➝ 07/89 C                               PS, ➝ Ch. 60000                    MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, Ch. 60001➝                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝ Ch. 656031          MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, Ch. 656032➝           MVB580R4               4PK580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
                                                    B 18 EP 78              09/88➝ 12/96 C                               PS, ➝04/96, ➝ Ch. 60000         MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝04/96, Ch. 60001➝          MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/96                 MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/96                  MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/96,                 MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 656031                                                        
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/96,                 MVB580R4               4PK580

                                                                                                                   Ch. 656032➝                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/96                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/96                               TBK017                    
                                                    B 18 KP 64              09/88➝ 12/96 C                               PS, ➝04/96, ➝ Ch. 60000         MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝04/96, Ch. 60001➝          MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/96                 MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/96                  MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/96,                 MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 656031                                                        
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/96,                 MVB580R4               4PK580

                                                                                                                   Ch. 656032➝                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/96                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/96                               TBK017                    
                                                    B 18 FP 75              08/89➝ 12/96 C                               PS, ➝04/96, ➝ Ch. 60000         MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝04/96, Ch. 60001➝          MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/96                 MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/96                  MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/96,                 MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 656031                                                        
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/96,                 MVB580R4               4PK580

                                                                                                                   Ch. 656032➝                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/96                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/96                               TBK017                    
  1.7 Turbo                                   B 18 FT 88              08/88➝ 07/96 C                               PS, ➝ Ch. 60000                    MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, Ch. 60001➝                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝ Ch. 656031          MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, Ch. 656032➝           MVB580R4               4PK580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
                                                    90              01/91➝ 12/96 C                               PS, ➝04/96, ➝ Ch. 60000         MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝04/96, Ch. 60001➝          MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝04/96                 MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝04/96                  MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/96,                 MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 656031                                                        
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝04/96,                 MVB580R4               4PK580

                                                                                                                   Ch. 656032➝                                                         
                                                                                 H                       ➝04/96                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/96                               TBK017                    
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...VOLVO

...440 K (445)
  1.8                                             B 18 U 66              08/91➝ 07/96 C                               PS, ➝ Ch. 60000                    MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, Ch. 60001➝                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝ Ch. 656031          MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, Ch. 656032➝           MVB580R4               4PK580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
                                                    66              09/95➝ 12/96 C                               PS, ➝ Ch. 60000                    MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, Ch. 60001➝                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝ Ch. 656031          MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, Ch. 656032➝           MVB580R4               4PK580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.9 Turbo-Diesel                        D 19 T 66              07/94➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 H                                                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK038                    
  2.0                                             B 20 F 81              08/92➝ 07/95 C                               PS                                      MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB431                      127x19

                                                    80              08/93➝ 07/96 C                               PS                                      MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB431                      127x19

  460 L (464)
1.6                                             B 16 F 61              07/92➝ 07/96 C                               PS, 09/93➝                           MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 09/93➝                 MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/93➝                  MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/93➝,                 MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 656031                                                        
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/93➝,                 MVB580R4               4PK580

                                                                                                                   Ch. 656032➝                                                         
                                                                                 H                       09/93➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        09/93➝                               TBK017                    
  1.7                                             B 18 EP 75              08/89➝ 07/92 C                               PS, ➝ Ch. 60000                    MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, Ch. 60001➝                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝ Ch. 656031          MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, Ch. 656032➝           MVB580R4               4PK580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
                                                    66              09/90➝ 07/96 C                               PS, ➝ Ch. 60000                    MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, Ch. 60001➝                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝ Ch. 656031          MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, Ch. 656032➝           MVB580R4               4PK580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
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...VOLVO

...460 L (464)
  ...1.7                                          B 18 KP 64              09/88➝ 07/96 C                               PS, 09/89➝, ➝ Ch. 60000         MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, 09/89➝, Ch. 60001➝          MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 09/89➝                  MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 09/89➝                 MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/89➝,                 MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 656031                                                        
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 09/89➝,                 MVB580R4               4PK580

                                                                                                                   Ch. 656032➝                                                         
                                                                                 H                       09/89➝                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        09/89➝                               TBK017                    
                                                    80              08/89➝ 07/92 C                               PS, ➝ Ch. 60000                    MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, Ch. 60001➝                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝ Ch. 656031          MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, Ch. 656032➝           MVB580R4               4PK580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.7 Turbo                                   B 18 FT 88              08/89➝ 07/96 C                               PS, ➝ Ch. 60000                    MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, Ch. 60001➝                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝ Ch. 656031          MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, Ch. 656032➝           MVB580R4               4PK580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
                                                    90              01/91➝ 07/96 C                               PS, ➝ Ch. 60000                    MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, Ch. 60001➝                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝ Ch. 656031          MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, Ch. 656032➝           MVB580R4               4PK580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.8                                             B 18 U 66              08/91➝ 07/96 C                               PS, ➝ Ch. 60000                    MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, Ch. 60001➝                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝ Ch. 656031          MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, Ch. 656032➝           MVB580R4               4PK580

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
  1.9 Turbo-Diesel                        D 19 T 66              07/94➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1173R6             6PK1173

                                                                                 H                                                               TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK038                    
  2.0                                             B 20 F 81              08/92➝ 07/95 C                               PS                                      MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB431                      127x19

                                                    80              08/93➝ 07/96 C                               PS                                      MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB431                      127x19
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...VOLVO

  480 E
1.7                                             B 18 F 70              08/87➝ 07/89 C                               PS, ➝ Ch. 60000                    MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, Ch. 60001➝                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr B18F1725,B18FT1455  TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr B18F1726,B18FT1456➝   TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr B18F1725,B18FT1455  TBK051                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr B18F1726,B18FT1456➝   TBK017                    
                                                    B 18 E 80              08/86➝ 07/88 C                               PS, ➝ Ch. 60000                    MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, Ch. 60001➝                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr B18E16529               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr B18E16529               TBK051                    
                                                    B 18 EP 75              08/89➝ 07/96 C                               PS, ➝12/95, ➝ Ch. 60000         MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝12/95, Ch. 60001➝          MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝12/95                 MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/95                  MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝12/95                 MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/95, ➝ Eng Nr B18F1725,     TB195                      124x19
                                                                                                                   B18FT1455                                                            
                                                                                 H                       ➝12/95, Eng Nr B18F1726,        TB256                      125x19
                                                                                                                   B18FT1456➝                                                         
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/95, ➝ Eng Nr B18F1725,     TBK051                    
                                                                                                                   B18FT1455                                                            
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/95, Eng Nr B18F1726,        TBK017                    
                                                                                                                   B18FT1456➝                                                         
                                                    B 18 E 78              04/86➝ 07/89 C                               PS, ➝ Ch. 60000                    MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, Ch. 60001➝                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB256                      125x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr B18E16529               TB195                      124x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK017                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr B18E16529               TBK051                    
  1.7 Turbo                                   B 18 FT 88              08/87➝ 07/96 C                               PS, ➝12/95, ➝ Ch. 60000         MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝12/95, Ch. 60001➝          MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝12/95                 MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/95                  MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝12/95                 MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/95, ➝ Eng Nr B18F1725,     TB195                      124x19

                                                                                                                   B18FT1455                                                            
                                                                                 H                       ➝12/95, Eng Nr B18F1726,        TB256                      125x19

                                                                                                                   B18FT1456➝                                                         
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/95, ➝ Eng Nr B18F1725,     TBK051                    
                                                                                                                   B18FT1455                                                            
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/95, Eng Nr B18F1726,        TBK017                    
                                                                                                                   B18FT1456➝                                                         
                                                    90              01/91➝ 07/96 C                               PS, ➝12/95, ➝ Ch. 60000         MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝12/95, Ch. 60001➝          MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝12/95                 MVB838R6               6PK838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/95                  MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝12/95                 MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/95, ➝ Eng Nr B18F1725,     TB195                      124x19
                                                                                                                   B18FT1455                                                            
                                                                                 H                       ➝12/95, Eng Nr B18F1726,        TB256                      125x19

                                                                                                                   B18FT1456➝                                                         
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/95, ➝ Eng Nr B18F1725,     TBK051                    
                                                                                                                   B18FT1455                                                            
                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/95, Eng Nr B18F1726,        TBK017                    
                                                                                                                   B18FT1456➝                                                         
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...VOLVO

...480 E
  2.0                                             B 20 F 81              08/92➝ 09/95 C                               PS                                      MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB600R3               3PK600

                                                                                 H                                                               TB431                      127x19

  740 (744)
2.0                                             B 200 G 89              08/85➝ 07/92 C                               09/87➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             09/87➝12/87                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/88➝                       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       09/87➝                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              01/88➝                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/87➝12/87                SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/87➝12/87               SVB10875                10x875

                                                    B 200 E 86              01/87➝ 08/88 C                               09/87➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             09/87➝12/87                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/88➝                       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       09/87➝                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              01/88➝                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/87➝12/87                SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/87➝12/87               SVB10875                10x875

                                                    B 200 K 76              09/88➝ 08/90 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                    B 200 ET 118            01/86➝ 08/90 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    120            01/85➝ 12/85 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 19 ET 110            12/83➝ 07/84 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10865                10x865

                                                    147            09/90➝ 08/92 D                                                                     SVB101275              10x1275

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB297                      110x14

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB430                      167x23

                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner                      TB520                      164x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

  2.3                                             B 230 F 83              09/85➝ 12/89 C                               09/87➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             09/87➝12/87                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/88➝                       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       09/87➝                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              01/88➝                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 23 A, B 230 F 84              08/84➝ 07/90 C                               09/87➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             09/87➝12/87                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/88➝                       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       09/87➝                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              01/88➝                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 230 E 96              08/84➝ 07/88 C                               01/85➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               MS, ➝12/84                          SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               PS, ➝12/84                           SVB131075              13x1075

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/87                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 01/88➝                       SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10875                10x875
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...VOLVO

...740 (744)
  ...2.3                                          B 234 F 114            08/88➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101275              10x1275

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB297                      110x14

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB430                      167x23

                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner                      TB520                      164x23

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 408724                        SVB131060              13x1060

                                                    B 230 F 85              08/87➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/87                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/88➝                       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              01/88➝                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 230 FB 100            08/88➝ 07/90 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 230 K 86              08/86➝ 07/88 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/87                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 01/88➝                       SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10875                10x875

                                                    B 23 E 95              08/83➝ 07/84 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 K                                                                      SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                    B 234 F 117            08/87➝ 07/89 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101275              10x1275

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB297                      110x14

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB430                      167x23

                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner                      TB520                      164x23

                                                    111            08/88➝ 08/92 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101275              10x1275

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB297                      110x14

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB430                      167x23

                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner                      TB520                      164x23

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 408724                        SVB131060              13x1060

  2.3 Turbo                                   B 230 FT 115            08/86➝ 07/89 C                               09/87➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                       09/87➝                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              09/87➝                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    121            08/89➝ 07/90 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    140            08/89➝ 07/90 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 230 ET 134            08/85➝ 12/88 C                               09/87➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                       09/87➝                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              09/87➝                               SVB121015              12x1015

  2.4 Diesel                                   D 24 60              08/84➝ 07/92 C                               ➝08/91                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             01/87➝08/91                         SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/86                          SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/86                          SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝12/86                           SVB101237              10x1237

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/91                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/91                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝08/91                               TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              01/87➝08/91                         SVB101010              10x1010
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...VOLVO

...740 (744)
  2.4 TD                                        83              08/84➝ 07/90 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             01/87➝                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/86                          SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/86                          SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝12/86                           SVB101237              10x1237

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              01/87➝                               SVB101010              10x1010

  740 Kombi (745)
2.0                                             B 200 F 82              08/89➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 200 G 89              08/85➝ 07/92 C                               09/87➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             09/87➝12/87                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/88➝                       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       09/87➝                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              01/88➝                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/87➝12/87                SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/87➝12/87               SVB10875                10x875

                                                    B 200 E 86              01/87➝ 08/88 C                               09/87➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             09/87➝12/87                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/88➝                       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       09/87➝                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              01/88➝                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/87➝12/87                SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/87➝12/87               SVB10875                10x875

                                                    B 200 K 76              09/88➝ 08/90 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                    147            09/90➝ 08/92 D                                                                     SVB101275              10x1275

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB297                      110x14

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB430                      167x23

                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner                      TB520                      164x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

  2.0 16V                                      B 204 E 100            09/87➝ 08/90 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101275              10x1275

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB297                      110x14

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB430                      167x23

                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner                      TB520                      164x23

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 250081➝                         SVB121040              12x1040

  2.3                                             B 230 F 83              08/85➝ 12/89 C                               09/87➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             09/87➝12/87                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/88➝                       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       09/87➝                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              01/88➝                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 230 K 84              09/85➝ 07/90 C                               09/87➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             09/87➝12/87                         SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/88➝                       SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       09/87➝                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              01/88➝                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 230 E 96              08/85➝ 07/88 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/87                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 01/88➝                       SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10875                10x875
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...VOLVO

...740 Kombi (745)
  ...2.3                                          B 230 F 85              08/87➝ 07/92 C                               ➝08/91                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/87                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/88➝08/91                SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/91                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              01/88➝08/91                         SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 234 F 114            08/88➝ 07/90 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101275              10x1275

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB297                      110x14

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB430                      167x23

                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner                      TB520                      164x23

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 250081➝                         SVB121040              12x1040

                                                    B 230 FB 100            08/89➝ 07/90 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 234 F 117            08/87➝ 07/89 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101275              10x1275

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB297                      110x14

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB430                      167x23

                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner                      TB520                      164x23

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 250081➝                         SVB121040              12x1040

                                                    111            07/89➝ 08/92 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101275              10x1275

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB297                      110x14

                                                                                 H                       Auto Tensioner                       TB430                      167x23

                                                                                 H                       Manu Tensioner                      TB520                      164x23

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 250081➝                         SVB121040              12x1040

  2.3 Turbo                                   B 230 FT 115            08/86➝ 07/89 C                               09/87➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                       09/87➝                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              09/87➝                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 230 FT, B 230 GT 121            08/89➝ 07/90 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 230 ET 134            08/85➝ 07/88 C                               09/87➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             09/87➝                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 H                       09/87➝                               TB118                      123x19

                                                    B 230 FT 140            08/89➝ 07/90 C                                                                       SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

  2.4 Diesel                                   D 24 60              08/85➝ 07/88 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             01/87➝                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/86                          SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/86                          SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/86                               SVB101237              10x1237

                                                                                 P                              01/87➝                               SVB101010              10x1010

  2.4 TD Interc.                             D 24 TIC 90              08/86➝ 07/88 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             01/87➝                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/86                          SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/86                          SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝12/86                           SVB101237              10x1237

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              01/87➝                               SVB101010              10x1010
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...VOLVO

...740 Kombi (745)
  2.4 Turbo-Diesel                        D 24 T 80              09/85➝ 07/92 C                               ➝08/91                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             01/87➝08/91                         SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/86                          SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/86                          SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/91                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/91                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝08/91                               TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/86                               SVB101237              10x1237

                                                                                 P                              01/87➝08/91                         SVB101010              10x1010

  760 (704, 764)
2.3                                             B 230 FT 119            01/88➝ 07/92 C                               ➝08/90                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB118                      123x19

                                                    84              08/84➝ 08/87 C                               ➝12/84                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               01/85➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/84                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              01/85➝                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/84                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/84                      SVB131075              13x1075

  2.3 Turbo (704)                          B 230 ET 134            08/84➝ 10/88 C                               ➝12/84                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               01/85➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/84                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              01/85➝                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/84                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/84                      SVB131075              13x1075

                                                    B 23 ET 127            08/82➝ 07/84 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB131075              13x1075

  2.4 D                                          D 24 60              01/82➝ 07/92 C                               ➝08/90                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             01/87➝08/90                         SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/86                          SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/86                          SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝12/86                           SVB101237              10x1237

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/90                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝08/90                               TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              01/87➝08/90                         SVB101010              10x1010

  2.4 TD Interc. (704)                   D 24 TIC 85              08/87➝ 07/92 C                               ➝08/90                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/90                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝08/90                               TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/90                               SVB101010              10x1010

  2.4 Turbo Diesel (704)               D 24 T 80              04/87➝ 07/92 C                               ➝08/90                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/90                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝08/90                               TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/90                               SVB101010              10x1010

                                                    82              08/82➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             01/87➝                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/86                          SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 D                             MS, ➝12/86                          SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝12/86                               SVB101237              10x1237

                                                                                 P                              01/87➝                               SVB101010              10x1010
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...VOLVO

...760 (704, 764)
  2.8                                             B 28 A 95              01/82➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131425              13x1425

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 135626                        SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 135627➝                         SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10990                10x990

                                                    125            09/87➝ 08/90 C                                                                       SVB131425              13x1425

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/87                               SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/87, Ch. 135627➝             SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10990                10x990

  2.8  (704)                                   B 280 F 105            05/86➝ 08/91 C                               ➝08/90                               SVB131425              13x1425

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/87                               SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/87, Ch. 135627➝             SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/90                               SVB10990                10x990

  2.8  (704, 764)                           B 28 E, B 280 E 115            08/81➝ 07/88 C                               04/82➝                               SVB131425              13x1425

                                                                                 C                               04/82➝12/87                         SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 D                             04/82➝                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                             04/82➝12/87, Ch. 135627➝       SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 P                              04/82➝                               SVB10990                10x990

  2.8  (764)                                   B 280 F 108            08/86➝ 07/90 C                                                                       SVB131425              13x1425

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/87                               SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/87, Ch. 135627➝             SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10990                10x990

  760 Kombi (704, 765)
2.3                                             84              08/84➝ 08/87 C                               ➝12/84                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               01/85➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/84                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              01/85➝                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/84                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/84                      SVB131075              13x1075

  2.3 Turbo                                   B 230 ET 134            08/84➝ 08/90 C                               ➝12/84                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               01/85➝                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/84                               SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 H                                                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              01/85➝                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/84                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/84                      SVB131075              13x1075

  2.4 D                                          D 24 60              01/82➝ 07/92 C                               08/84➝08/90                         SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             01/87➝08/90                         SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             MS, 08/84➝12/86                   SVB10750                10x750

                                                                                 D                             MS, 08/84➝12/86                   SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 H                       08/84➝08/90                         TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/84➝08/90                         TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                08/84➝08/90                         TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              01/87➝08/90                         SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 P                              08/84➝12/86                         SVB101237              10x1237

  2.4 TD Interc. (765)                   D 24 TIC 85              08/87➝ 07/92 C                               ➝08/90                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/90                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝08/90                               TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/90                               SVB101010              10x1010
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...VOLVO

...760 Kombi (704, 765)
  2.8  (765)                                   B 280 F 105            05/86➝ 08/91 C                               ➝08/90                               SVB131425              13x1425

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/87                               SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/90                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/87, Ch. 135627➝             SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/90                               SVB10990                10x990

                                                    B 28 E, B 280 E 115            08/86➝ 08/90 C                                                                       SVB131425              13x1425

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/87                               SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/87, Ch. 135627➝             SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10990                10x990

                                                    B 28 A 95              05/86➝ 12/87 C                                                                       SVB131400              13x1400

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131425              13x1425

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 135626                        SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 135627➝                         SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10990                10x990

  780
2.9                                             B 280 E 115            08/86➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB131425              13x1425

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10990                10x990

                                                    B 280 F 108            08/87➝ 07/90 C                                                                       SVB131425              13x1425

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10990                10x990

  850 (LS)
2.0                                             B 5204 F 105            06/91➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 131154                    TB372                      143x21

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 131155➝                    TB434                      148x23

                                                    B 5202 S 93              08/94➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 565356          MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 565357➝           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 131154                    TB438                      139x21

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 131155➝                    TB439                      144x23

  2.0 Turbo                                   B 5204 FT, B 5204 T 155            08/93➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 131154                    TB372                      143x21

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 131155➝                    TB434                      148x23

  2.3 T5                                        B 5234 FT 166            08/93➝ 07/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 131154                    TB372                      143x21

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 131155➝                    TB434                      148x23

  2.3 T5-R                                    B 5234 T4 184            08/95➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 131154                    TB372                      143x21

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 131155➝                    TB434                      148x23
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...VOLVO

...850 (LS)
  2.5                                             B 5252 103            06/91➝ 07/94 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, 09/92➝              MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, 09/92➝               MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝,                      MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 565356                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/92➝,                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 565357➝                                                     
                                                                                 H                       09/92➝, ➝ Eng Nr 131154        TB438                      139x21

                                                                                 H                       09/92➝, Eng Nr 131155➝         TB439                      144x23

                                                    B 5254 S 125            08/91➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 565356          MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 565357➝           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 131154                    TB372                      143x21

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 131155➝                    TB434                      148x23

                                                    B 5252 S 106            08/94➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 565356          MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 565357➝           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 131154                    TB438                      139x21

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 131155➝                    TB439                      144x23

  2.5 TDI                                       D 5252 T 103            08/95➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), 12/95➝                       MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 12/95➝                       MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/95➝                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/95➝                      MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 H                       12/95➝                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                12/95➝                               TB557                      81x21

  850 Estate (LW)
2.0                                             B 5202 S 93              08/94➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 131154                    TB438                      139x21

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 131155➝                    TB439                      144x23

                                                    B 5204 F 105            02/93➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, 09/93➝              MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, 09/93➝               MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/93➝,                      MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 565356                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/93➝,                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 565357➝                                                     
                                                                                 H                       09/93➝, ➝ Eng Nr 131154        TB372                      143x21

                                                                                 H                       09/93➝, Eng Nr 131155➝         TB434                      148x23

  2.0 Turbo                                   B 5204 FT, B 5204 T 155            02/93➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, 09/93➝              MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, 09/93➝               MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/93➝,                      MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 565356                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/93➝,                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 565357➝                                                     
                                                                                 H                       09/93➝, ➝ Eng Nr 131154        TB372                      143x21

                                                                                 H                       09/93➝, Eng Nr 131155➝         TB434                      148x23

  2.3 T5                                        B 5234 FT 166            02/93➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, 09/93➝              MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, 09/93➝               MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/93➝,                      MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 565356                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/93➝,                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 565357➝                                                     
                                                                                 H                       09/93➝, ➝ Eng Nr 131154        TB372                      143x21

                                                                                 H                       09/93➝, Eng Nr 131155➝         TB434                      148x23

  2.3 T5-R                                    B 5234 T4 184            08/95➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 565356          MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 565357➝           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 131154                    TB372                      143x21

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 131155➝                    TB434                      148x23
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...VOLVO

...850 Estate (LW)
  2.5                                             B 5254 S 125            09/92➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, 09/93➝              MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, 09/93➝               MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/93➝,                      MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 565356                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/93➝,                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 565357➝                                                     
                                                                                 H                       09/93➝, ➝ Eng Nr 131154        TB372                      143x21

                                                                                 H                       09/93➝, Eng Nr 131155➝         TB434                      148x23

                                                    B 5252 103            08/92➝ 07/94 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, 09/93➝              MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, 09/93➝               MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/93➝,                      MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 565356                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/93➝,                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 565357➝                                                     
                                                                                 H                       09/93➝, ➝ Eng Nr 131154        TB438                      139x21

                                                                                 H                       09/93➝, Eng Nr 131155➝         TB439                      144x23

                                                    B 5252 S 106            08/94➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 565356          MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 565357➝           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 131154                    TB438                      139x21

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 131155➝                    TB439                      144x23

  2.5  AWD                                   B 5254 T 142            04/96➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 565356          MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 565357➝           MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 131154                    TB372                      143x21

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 131155➝                    TB434                      148x23

  2.5 TDI                                       D 5252 T 103            08/95➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), 12/95➝                       MVB1420R6             6PK1420

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 12/95➝                       MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/95➝                      MVB1675R6             6PK1675

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/95➝                      MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 H                       12/95➝                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                12/95➝                               TB557                      81x21

  940 (944)
2.0                                             B 200 F 82              01/92➝ 07/94 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 117441               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 117442➝                SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

  2.0 Turbo                                   B 200 FT 114            04/96➝ 10/98 C                               AUTO, ➝05/97                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               MAN, ➝05/97                        SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/97                               SVB121015              12x1015
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...VOLVO

...940 (944)
  2.3                                             B 230 FB, B 230 G 96              08/90➝ 12/94 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 117442➝                SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10875                10x875

                                                    B 230 FD 85              08/92➝ 07/94 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 117441               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 117442➝                SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 234 F, B 234 G 114            08/90➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101275              10x1275

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB297                      110x14

                                                                                 H                                                               TB430                      167x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121040              12x1040

  2.3 Turbo                                   B 230 FT 121            08/90➝ 07/94 C                               AUTO, 01/93➝                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               MAN                                   SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 117441               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 117442➝                SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 230 FT+ 140            08/91➝ 07/93 C                               AUTO, 01/93➝                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               MAN                                   SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

  2.4 D                                          D 24 60              08/90➝ 12/94 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB440                      120x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/92                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101010              10x1010

  2.4 TD Intercooler                      D 24 TIC 90              08/90➝ 12/94 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB440                      120x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/92                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101010              10x1010

  2.4 Turbo Diesel                         D 24 T 80              08/90➝ 12/94 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB440                      120x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/92                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101010              10x1010
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...VOLVO

  940 II (944)
2.0 Turbo                                   B 200 FT 114            04/96➝ 10/98 C                               AUTO, ➝05/97                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               MAN, ➝05/97                        SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/97                               SVB121015              12x1015

  2.3                                             B 230 FB 96              08/94➝ 10/98 C                               ➝05/97                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97, ➝ Ch. 117441    SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97, Ch. 117442➝     SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/97                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 230 FD 85              08/94➝ 07/95 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 117441               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 117442➝                SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

  2.3 ti                                          B 230 FK 99              01/95➝ 10/98 C                               ➝05/97                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97, ➝ Ch. 117441    SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97, Ch. 117442➝     SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/97                               SVB121015              12x1015

  2.3 Turbo                                   B 230 FT 121            08/94➝ 10/98 C                               ➝05/97                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               MAN, ➝12/95                        SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97, ➝ Ch. 117441    SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97, Ch. 117442➝     SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/97                               SVB121015              12x1015

  2.4 TD Interc.                             D 24 TIC 90              08/94➝ 10/98 C                               ➝05/97                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/97                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB440                      120x25.4

                                                                                 N                                ➝05/97                               TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/97                               SVB101010              10x1010

  940 II Estate (945)
2.0 Turbo                                   B 200 FT 114            04/96➝ 10/98 C                               AUTO, ➝05/97                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               MAN, ➝05/97                        SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/97                               SVB121015              12x1015

  2.3                                             B 230 FB 96              08/94➝ 10/98 C                               ➝05/97                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97, ➝ Ch. 117441    SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97, Ch. 117442➝     SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/97                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 230 FD 85              08/94➝ 07/95 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 117441               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 117442➝                SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 H                                                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

  2.3 ti                                          B 230 FK 99              01/95➝ 10/98 C                               ➝05/97                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97, ➝ Ch. 117441    SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97, Ch. 117442➝     SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/97                               SVB121015              12x1015
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...VOLVO

...940 II Estate (945)
  2.3 Turbo                                   B 230 FT 121            08/94➝ 10/98 C                               ➝05/97                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               MAN, ➝12/95                        SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97, ➝ Ch. 117441    SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97, Ch. 117442➝     SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/97                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    126            08/95➝ 10/98 C                               ➝05/97                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97, ➝ Ch. 117441    SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/97, Ch. 117442➝     SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/97                               SVB121015              12x1015

  2.4 TD Interc.                             D 24 TIC 90              08/94➝ 10/98 C                               ➝05/97                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/97                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB440                      120x25.4

                                                                                 N                                ➝05/97                               TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝05/97                               SVB101010              10x1010

  940 Kombi (945)
2.0                                             B 200 F 82              01/92➝ 07/94 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 117441               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 117442➝                SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

  2.0 Turbo                                   B 200 FT 114            01/91➝ 07/95 C                               AUTO, 01/93➝                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               MAN                                   SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

  2.3                                             B 230 FB 96              08/90➝ 12/94 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 117441               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10875                10x875

                                                    B 230 FD 85              08/92➝ 07/94 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝09/93                         SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/93, ➝ Ch. 117441    SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/93, Ch. 117442➝     SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝09/93                         TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝09/93                               SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 234 F 114            08/90➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101275              10x1275

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB297                      110x14

                                                                                 H                                                               TB430                      167x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121040              12x1040

  2.3 Turbo                                   B 230 FT 121            08/90➝ 07/94 C                               AUTO, 01/93➝                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               MAN                                   SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 117441               SVB10925                10x925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 117442➝                SVB12885                12x885

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015

                                                    B 230 FT+ 140            08/91➝ 07/93 C                               AUTO, 01/93➝                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               MAN                                   SVB13975                13x975

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB118                      123x19

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB404                      123x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121015              12x1015
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...VOLVO

...940 Kombi (945)
  2.4 D                                          D 24 60              08/90➝ 07/95 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB440                      120x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/92                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101010              10x1010

  2.4 TD Intercooler                      D 24 TIC 90              08/90➝ 08/94 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB440                      120x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/92                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101010              10x1010

  2.4 Turbo Diesel                         D 24 T 80              08/90➝ 07/94 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝                               TB440                      120x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/92                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB101010              10x1010

  960 (964)
2.0                                             B 204 FT 140            08/90➝ 09/93 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101275              10x1275

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB297                      110x14

                                                                                 H                                                               TB430                      167x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121040              12x1040

                                                    B 204 E 103            09/90➝ 08/93 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101275              10x1275

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB297                      110x14

                                                                                 H                                                               TB430                      167x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121040              12x1040

  2.4 TD Interc.                             D 24 TIC 85              09/91➝ 07/94 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝08/93                         SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/93                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝08/93                         TB440                      120x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/92                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝08/93                               TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/93                               SVB101010              10x1010

  2.9                                             B 6304 F 150            08/90➝ 07/94 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, 09/93➝              MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/93➝                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/93➝                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB434                      148x23

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/93, ➝ Eng Nr 131034        TB372                      143x21

                                                                                 H                       09/93➝                               TB488                      152x28

  960 II (964)
2.5                                             B 6254 S 125            07/94➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                                                               TB434                      148x23

                                                                                 H                                                               TB488                      152x28
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...VOLVO

...960 II (964)
  2.9                                             B 6304 S 150            07/94➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB434                      148x23

                                                                                 H                                                               TB488                      152x28

  960 II Estate (965)
2.5                                             B 6254 S 125            08/94➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/95➝                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                                                               TB434                      148x23

                                                                                 H                       01/95➝                               TB488                      152x28

  2.9                                             B 6304 S 150            08/95➝ 12/96 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB434                      148x23

                                                                                 H                                                               TB488                      152x28

  960 Kombi (965)
2.0                                             B 204 FT 140            08/90➝ 09/93 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101275              10x1275

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB297                      110x14

                                                                                 H                                                               TB430                      167x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121040              12x1040

                                                    B 204 E 103            09/90➝ 08/93 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB131200              13x1200

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝                               SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101275              10x1275

                                                                                 G                                                                      TB297                      110x14

                                                                                 H                                                               TB430                      167x23

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB121040              12x1040

  2.4 TD Interc.                             D 24 TIC 85              09/91➝ 07/94 C                               ➝12/92                               SVB13925                13x925

                                                                                 C                               01/93➝08/93                         SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/93                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 H                       01/93➝08/93                         TB440                      120x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/92                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝08/93                               TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝08/93                               SVB101010              10x1010

  2.9                                             B 6304 F, B 6304 S 150            08/90➝ 07/94 D                             A/C(+), 09/93➝                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             Eng. B6304FS, A/C(-), AUTO,       MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                                                   09/93➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. B6304FS, A/C(-), MAN        MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             Eng. B6304FS, A/C(+)               MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 D                             Eng. B6304FS, A/C(+), 09/93➝    MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                                                               TB434                      148x23

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/93, ➝ Eng Nr 131034        TB372                      143x21

                                                                                 H                       09/93➝                               TB488                      152x28

  C30
1.6                                             B 4164 S3 74              10/06➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

  1.6 D                                          D 4164 T 80              10/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

  1.8                                             B 4184 S11 92              10/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.8 FlexFuel                                B 4184 S8 92              01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  2.0                                             B 4204 S3 107            10/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  2.0 D                                          D 4204 T 100            10/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
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...VOLVO

...C30
  2.4 D5                                        D 5244 T9 120            10/06➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  2.4 i                                           B 5244 S4 125            10/06➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  D5                                              D 5244 T13, D 5244 T8 132            10/06➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  T5                                              B 5254 T3 162            10/06➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                    169            03/07➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  C70 Convertible
2.0                                             B 5204 T2 132            03/98➝ 10/05 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝09/99              MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝09/99               MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/99                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, ➝09/99,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, ➝09/99,            TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
  2.0 D                                          D 4204 T 100            01/08➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.0 T                                          B 5204 T3 166            03/98➝ 10/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/02                       MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝08/02              MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝08/02               MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, ➝08/02,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, ➝08/02,            TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
                                                    B 5204 T4 120            03/00➝ 10/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.3 T5                                        B 5234 T9 180            07/02➝ 10/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner                        TB643                      142x23

  2.3 T-5                                       B 5234 T3 176            03/98➝ 10/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/02                       MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝08/02              MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝08/02               MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, ➝08/02,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, ➝08/02,            TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
  2.4                                             B 5244 S5 103            03/06➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.4 i                                           B 5244 S4 125            03/06➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.4 T                                          B 5244 T7 147            07/02➝ 10/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23
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...VOLVO

...C70 Convertible
  2.5                                             B 5254 S 125            06/98➝ 10/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/01                       MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝09/01              MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝09/01               MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/01                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/01                      MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/01                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, ➝09/01,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, ➝09/01,            TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
  2.5 T                                          B 5244 T, B 5254 T 142            03/98➝ 10/05 D                             A/C(-), 10/98➝                       MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/98➝                      MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/98➝                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       10/98➝                               TB643                      142x23

  D5                                              D 5244 T8 132            03/06➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  T5                                              B 5254 T3 162            03/06➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                    B 5254 T7 169            03/07➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  C70 Coupe
2.0                                             B 5204 T2 132            03/97➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, 09/97➝09/99        MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, 09/97➝09/99         MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/97➝09/99               MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, 09/97➝09/99,      TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, 09/97➝09/99,     TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
  2.0 T                                          B 5204 T3 166            03/97➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
                                                    B 5204 T4 120            03/00➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.3 T-5                                       B 5234 T3 176            03/97➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
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...VOLVO

...C70 Coupe
  2.5                                             121            03/99➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB643                      142x23

                                                    B 5244 S, B 5254 S 125            11/99➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.5 T                                          B 5244 T, B 5254 T 142            03/97➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-), 10/98➝                       MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/98➝                      MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/98➝                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       10/98➝                               TB643                      142x23

  S40 I (VS)
1.6                                             B 4164 S 77              09/95➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), 03/96➝,                      MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1440994                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 03/96➝,                      MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1440995➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/96➝,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1440994                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/96➝,                      MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1440995➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, 03/96➝,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266195                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, 03/96➝,            TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266196➝                                                   
                                                    B 4164 S2 80              03/99➝ 12/03 D                             10/99➝                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, 10/99➝             TB643                      142x23

  1.8                                             B 4184 S, B 4184 S3 85              07/95➝ 08/99 D                             Eng. B4184S, A/C(-), 11/95➝,     MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1440994                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. B4184S, A/C(-), 11/95➝,     MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1440995➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. B4184S, A/C(+), 11/95➝,     MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1440994                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. B4184S, A/C(+), 11/95➝,     MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1440995➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, 11/95➝,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266195                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, 11/95➝,            TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266196➝                                                   
                                                    B 4184 S2, B 4184 S9 90              03/99➝ 12/03 D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                    85              06/01➝ 08/03 D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  1.8 i                                           B 4184 SM 92              03/98➝ 12/03 D                             10/98➝08/02                         MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       10/98➝08/02                         TB684                      154x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/98➝08/02                MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/98➝08/02               MVB1345R5             5PK1345

                                                    B 4184 SJ 90              06/01➝ 12/03 D                             ➝08/02                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB684                      154x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/02                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1345R5             5PK1345
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...VOLVO

...S40 I (VS)
  1.9 DI                                         D 4192 T2 70              03/99➝ 07/00 D                             A/C(-), 10/99➝                       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/99➝                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       10/99➝                               TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        10/99➝, check kit comp.           TBK099                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/99➝, check kit comp.           TBK114                    
                                                    D 4192 T4 75              07/00➝ 12/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK275                    
                                                    D 4192 T3 85              07/00➝ 12/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK275                    
  1.9 T4                                        B 4194 T, B 4194 T2 147            05/97➝ 07/00 D                             10/99➝                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             Eng. B4194T, A/C(-), ➝09/99,      MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1440994                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. B4194T, A/C(-), ➝09/99,      MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1440995➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. B4194T, A/C(+), ➝09/99,     MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1440994                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. B4194T, A/C(+), ➝09/99,     MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1440995➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, ➝09/99,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1219753                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner                        TB643                      142x23

  1.9 TD                                        D 4192 T 66              07/95➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), 01/96➝                       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/96➝                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       01/96➝, ➝ Eng Nr 3534            TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 H                       01/96➝, Eng Nr 3535➝            TB545                      153x25.4

  2.0                                             B 4204 S, B 4204 S2 100            07/95➝ 12/03 D                             10/99➝                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       10/99➝                               TB643                      142x23

                                                    B 4204 S 103            07/95➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), 11/95➝,                      MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1440994                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 11/95➝,                      MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1440995➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/95➝,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1440994                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/95➝,                      MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1440995➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, 11/95➝,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266195                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, 11/95➝,            TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266196➝                                                   
  2.0 T                                          B 4204 T 118            10/97➝ 07/00 D                             10/99➝                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99,                      MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1440994                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/99,                      MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1440995➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1440994                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/99,                      MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1440995➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, ➝12/99,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266195                                                   
                                                    B 4204 T3 121            07/00➝ 06/01 D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                    120            06/01➝ 12/03 D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.0 T4                                        B 4204 T5 147            07/00➝ 12/03 D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23
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...VOLVO

  S40 II (MS)
1.6                                             B 4164 S3 74              01/05➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

  1.6 D                                          81              01/05➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 269263                        TBK302                    
  1.8                                             B 4184 S11 92              04/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.8 FlexFuel                                B 4184 S8 92              01/06➝ D                             04/07➝                               MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  2.0                                             B 4204 S3 107            10/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  2.0 D                                          D 4204 T 100            01/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.4                                             B 5244 S5 103            01/04➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                    B 5244 S 125            01/04➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.4 D5                                        D 5244 T8 132            03/06➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  T5                                              B 5254 T3 162            01/04➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                    B 5254 T7 169            03/07➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  T5 AWD                                     B 5254 T3 162            04/04➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                    B 5254 T7 169            03/07➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  S60
2.0 T                                          B 5204 T5 132            09/01➝ D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.4                                             B 5244 S2 103            11/00➝ D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                    B 5244 S 125            11/00➝ D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.4 Bifuel                                   B 5244 SG2 103            06/02➝ D                             ➝08/06                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB643                      142x23

  2.4 D                                          D 5244 T2 96              12/01➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 545224                        MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 545225➝                         MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

                                                    93              09/05➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 545224                        MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 545225➝                         MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  2.4 D5                                        D 5244 T 120            07/01➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 545224                        MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 545225➝                         MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

                                                    D 5244 T4 136            09/05➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 545224                        MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 545225➝                         MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  2.4 T                                          B 5244 T3 147            11/00➝ D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.4 T AWD                                 B 5244 T3 147            11/01➝ D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.4 T5                                        B 5244 T5 191            04/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23
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...VOLVO

...S60
  2.5 T                                          B 5254 T2 154            02/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.5 T AWD                                 B 5254 T2 154            04/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  R 2,5 T AWD                              B 5254 T4 221            03/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  T5                                              B 5234 T3 184            11/00➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB643                      142x23

  S70 (P80_)
2.0                                             B 5202 S 93              01/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB439                      144x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB737                      138x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
                                                    B 5204 T2 132            01/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
                                                    B 5204 T4 120            01/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
  2.0 Turbo                                   B 5204 T3 166            01/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
  2.3                                             195            04/99➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
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...VOLVO

...S70 (P80_)
  2.3 T-5                                       B 5234 T3 176            01/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
  2.3 T5 Sport AWD                      B 5234 T3 177            11/96➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
  2.3 Turbo                                   B 5234 FT+ 184            01/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
  2.4                                             B 5254 S 125            01/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-), 10/98➝                       MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝10/98              MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝10/98               MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/98                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/98➝                      MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/98➝                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, ➝10/98,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                    B 5244 S2, B 5244 SG 103            08/99➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23
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...VOLVO

...S70 (P80_)
  2.4  AWD                                   103            04/99➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                    106            11/96➝ 05/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB439                      144x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB737                      138x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
                                                    121            10/98➝ 05/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                    125            04/99➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.4 Turbo                                   B 5244 T, B 5254 T 142            01/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/98➝                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 D                             Eng. B5254T, A/C(-), AUTO,        MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                                                   ➝04/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. B5254T, A/C(-), MAN,         MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                                                   ➝04/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. B5254T, A/C(+), ➝04/99      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, ➝04/99,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
  2.5                                             B 5252 S 106            01/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝05/99              MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝05/99               MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/99                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/97➝                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 1266128➝                   TB737                      138x23

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB439                      144x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                    121            06/98➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-), 10/98➝                       MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 10/98➝                       MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/98➝                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       10/98➝                               TB643                      142x23

  2.5 Bifuel                                   GB 5252 S 106            10/98➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 1266128➝                   TB737                      138x23

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB439                      144x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                    B 5244 SG 103            07/99➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner                        TB643                      142x23

  2.5 TDI                                       D 5252 T 103            01/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB557                      81x21
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...VOLVO

...S70 (P80_)
  2.5 TDi AWD                              103            10/99➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB557                      81x21

  S80 (TS, XY)
2.0                                             B 5204 T4 120            06/98➝ 07/06 D                             11/98➝09/02, ➝ Ch. 44276       MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             11/98➝09/02, Ch. 44277➝        MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       11/98➝09/02                         TB643                      142x23

  2.0 T                                          B 5204 T3 166            06/98➝ 07/06 D                             11/98➝10/01, ➝ Ch. 44276       MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             11/98➝10/01, Ch. 44277➝        MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       11/98➝10/01                         TB643                      142x23

                                                    B 5204 T5 132            12/99➝ 07/06 D                             ➝08/05, ➝ Ch. 44276              MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/05, Ch. 44277➝               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB643                      142x23

  2.4                                             B 5244 S2 103            01/99➝ 07/06 D                             ➝ Ch. 44276                         MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 44277➝                          MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                    B 5244 S 125            01/99➝ 07/06 D                             ➝ Ch. 44276                         MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 44277➝                          MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.4 Bifuel                                   B 5244 SG2 103            09/01➝ 07/06 D                             ➝ Ch. 44276                         MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 44277➝                          MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.4 D                                          D 5244 T2 96              10/01➝ 07/06 D                                                                     MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  2.4 D5                                        D 5244 T 120            08/01➝ 07/06 D                                                                     MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  2.4 T                                          B 5244 T3 147            06/00➝ 07/06 D                             ➝09/03, ➝ Ch. 44276              MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/03, Ch. 44277➝               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB643                      142x23

  2.4 T5 AWD                               B 5244 T3 147            04/00➝ 09/03 D                             ➝ Ch. 44276                         MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 44277➝                          MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.5 T                                          B 5254 T2 154            03/03➝ 07/06 D                             ➝ Ch. 44276                         MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 44277➝                          MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.5 T AWD                                 B 5254 T2 154            07/03➝ 07/06 D                             ➝ Ch. 44276                         MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 44277➝                          MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.5 TDI                                       D 5252 T 103            01/99➝ 07/06 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/01                       MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/01, ➝ Ch. 116809    MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/01, Ch. 116810➝    MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/01                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝10/01                               TB557                      81x21

  2.8 T6                                        B 6284 T 200            05/98➝ 07/06 D                             ➝10/03, ➝ Ch. 44276              MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             ➝10/03, Ch. 44277➝               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB488                      152x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB705                      146x28

  2.9                                             B 6304 S3 150            05/98➝ 07/06 D                             ➝06/04, ➝ Ch. 44276              MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/04, Ch. 44277➝               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/04                               TB488                      152x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/04                               TB705                      146x28

                                                    B 6294 S 147            03/99➝ 07/06 D                             ➝06/04, ➝ Ch. 44276              MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/04, Ch. 44277➝               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/04                               TB488                      152x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/04                               TB705                      146x28

  3.0                                             B 6294 S2 144            06/01➝ 07/06 D                             ➝06/04, ➝ Ch. 44276              MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             ➝06/04, Ch. 44277➝               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/04                               TB488                      152x28

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/04                               TB705                      146x28
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...VOLVO

...S80 (TS, XY)
  3.0 T6                                        B 6294 T 200            06/01➝ 07/06 D                             10/01➝, ➝ Ch. 44276              MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             10/01➝, Ch. 44277➝               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       10/01➝                               TB705                      146x28

  S80 II
2.4 D                                          D 5244 T 120            03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  2.4 D5                                        D 5244 T4 136            03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  2.4 D5 AWD                               D 5244 T4 136            01/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  2.5 T                                          B 5254 T6 147            03/06➝ H                       08/06➝                               TB643                      142x23

  3.0 T6 AWD                               B 6304 T2 210            01/07➝ C                               05/07➝                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

  3.2                                             B 6324 S 175            03/06➝ C                               08/06➝                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200

  3.2  AWD                                   B 6324 S 175            01/07➝ C                                                                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

  S90
2.5                                             125            11/96➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB488                      152x28

                                                    132            11/96➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB488                      152x28

  2.9                                             B 6304 S2 132            01/97➝ 05/98 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB488                      152x28

                                                    B 6304 G 150            01/97➝ 05/98 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB488                      152x28

  V40 Estate (VW)
1.6                                             B 4164 S 77              12/95➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Eng Nr 1440994         MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Eng Nr 1440995➝          MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Eng Nr 1440994         MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Eng Nr 1440995➝          MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266195                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266196➝                                                   
                                                    B 4164 S2 80              03/99➝ 06/04 D                             10/99➝                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, 10/99➝             TB643                      142x23
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...VOLVO

...V40 Estate (VW)
  1.8                                             B 4184 S, B 4184 S3 85              07/95➝ 08/99 D                             Eng. B4184S, A/C(-), 03/96➝,     MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1440994                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. B4184S, A/C(-), 03/96➝,     MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1440995➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. B4184S, A/C(+), 03/96➝,     MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1440994                                                   
                                                                                 D                             Eng. B4184S, A/C(+), 03/96➝,     MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1440995➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, 03/96➝,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266195                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, 03/96➝,            TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266196➝                                                   
                                                    B 4184 S2, B 4184 S9 90              03/99➝ 06/04 D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner                        TB643                      142x23

  1.8 i                                           B 4184 SM 92              03/98➝ 06/04 D                             10/98➝08/02                         MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       10/98➝08/02                         TB684                      154x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/98➝08/02                MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/98➝08/02               MVB1345R5             5PK1345

                                                    B 4184 SJ 90              06/01➝ 06/04 D                             ➝08/02                               MVB775R4               4PK775

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/02                               TB684                      154x29

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/02                       MVB1090R5             5PK1090

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/02                      MVB1345R5             5PK1345

  1.9 DI                                         D 4192 T2 70              03/99➝ 07/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                                                               TB546                      153x26

                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK099                    
                                                                                 Z                        check kit comp.                      TBK114                    
                                                    D 4192 T4 75              07/00➝ 06/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK275                    
                                                    D 4192 T3 85              07/00➝ 06/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB653                      132x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK275                    
  1.9 T4                                        B 4194 T 147            05/97➝ 07/00 D                             10/99➝                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/99,                      MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1440994                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/99,                      MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1440995➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/99,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1440994                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/99,                      MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1440995➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, ➝09/99,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1219753                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner                        TB643                      142x23

  1.9 TD                                        D 4192 T 66              07/95➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), 03/96➝                       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/96➝                      MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 H                       03/96➝, ➝ Eng Nr 3534            TB258                      153x25.4

                                                                                 H                       03/96➝, Eng Nr 3535➝            TB545                      153x25.4
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...VOLVO

...V40 Estate (VW)
  2.0                                             B 4204 S 100            07/95➝ 06/04 D                             12/99➝                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, 12/99➝             TB643                      142x23

                                                    103            07/95➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), 03/96➝,                      MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1440994                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 03/96➝,                      MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1440995➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/96➝,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1440994                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 03/96➝,                      MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1440995➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, 03/96➝,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266195                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, 03/96➝,            TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266196➝                                                   
  2.0 T                                          B 4204 T 118            10/97➝ 07/00 D                             10/99➝                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/99,                      MVB1613R6             6PK1613

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1440994                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/99,                      MVB1625R6             6PK1625

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1440995➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/99,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1440994                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/99,                      MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1440995➝                                                   
                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, ➝09/99,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1219753                                                   
                                                    B 4204 T2 121            07/00➝ 06/01 D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                    B 4204 T3 120            06/01➝ 06/04 D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.0 T4                                        B 4204 T5 147            07/00➝ 06/04 D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  V50 (MW)
1.6                                             B 4164 S3 74              01/05➝ H                                                               TB472                      117x22

  1.6 D                                          81              01/05➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 H                                                               TB724                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 284265                        TBK302                    
  1.8                                             B 4184 S11 92              04/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  1.8 FlexFuel                                B 4184 S8 92              01/05➝ D                             04/07➝                               MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  2.0                                             B 4204 S3 107            10/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1306R6             6PK1306

  2.0 D                                          D 4204 T 100            04/04➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6             6PK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK338                    
  2.4                                             B 5244 S5 103            04/04➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                    B 5244 S 125            04/04➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.4 D5                                        D 5244 T8 132            03/06➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  T5                                              B 5254 T3 162            04/04➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                    B 5254 T7 169            03/07➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23
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...VOLVO

...V50 (MW)
  T5 AWD                                     B 5254 T3 162            04/04➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                    B 5254 T7 169            03/07➝ C                                                                       MVB850R5               5PK850

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB887R5               5PK887

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  V70 I Estate (P80_)
2.0                                             B 5202 S 93              01/97➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB439                      144x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB737                      138x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
                                                    B 5204 T2 132            01/97➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝11/98              MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝11/98               MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/98                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, ➝11/98,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, ➝11/98,            TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
                                                    B 5204 T4 120            01/97➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-), 12/98➝                       MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/98➝                      MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/98➝                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, 12/98➝             TB643                      142x23

  2.0 Turbo                                   B 5204 T3 166            01/97➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
  2.0 Turbo AWD                          B 5204 T3 166            01/97➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
  2.3 T AWD                                 B 5234 FT+ 184            04/97➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
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...VOLVO

...V70 I Estate (P80_)
  2.3 T-5                                       B 5234 T3 176            01/97➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
  2.3 T-5 AWD                              B 5234 T3 176            01/97➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
  2.3 Turbo                                   B 5234 FT+ 184            01/97➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
  2.4                                             B 5254 S 125            01/97➝ 05/00 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝05/99              MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝05/99               MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/99                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, ➝05/99             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, ➝05/99             TB643                      142x23

                                                    B 5244 S2, B 5244 SG2 103            08/99➝ 05/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.4 Bifuel                                   B 5244 SG 103            08/99➝ 03/00 D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.4 Turbo                                   B 5244 T, B 5254 T 142            01/97➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/99➝                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 D                             Eng. B5254T, A/C(-), AUTO,        MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                                                   ➝04/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. B5254T, A/C(-), MAN,         MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                                                   ➝04/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. B5254T, A/C(+), ➝04/99      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, ➝04/99,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
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...VOLVO

...V70 I Estate (P80_)
  2.5                                             B 5252 S 106            01/97➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/99                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/97➝                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 D                             AUTO                                  MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             MAN                                   MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 1266128➝                   TB737                      138x23

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB439                      144x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                    121            06/98➝ 03/00 D                             04/99➝                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 04/99➝                       MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/99➝                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       04/99➝                               TB643                      142x23

  2.5  AWD                                   195            03/99➝ 03/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.5 Bifuel                                   GB 5252 S 106            10/98➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB439                      144x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB737                      138x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
  2.5 TDI                                       D 5252 T 103            01/97➝ 05/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB557                      81x21

  2.5 TDi AWD                              103            11/96➝ 02/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB557                      81x21

  2.5 Turbo AWD                          B 5244 T, B 5254 T 142            01/97➝ 05/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/99➝                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 D                             Eng. B5254T, A/C(-), AUTO,        MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                                                   ➝04/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. B5254T, A/C(-), MAN,         MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                                                   ➝04/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             Eng. B5254T, A/C(+), ➝04/99      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, ➝04/99,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   

  V70 II Estate (P80_)
2.0 T                                          B 5204 T5 132            07/01➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, ➝08/05             TB643                      142x23

  2.3                                             195            10/00➝ 09/04 D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner,                        TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner,                       TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
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...VOLVO

...V70 II Estate (P80_)
  2.3 T5                                        B 5234 T3, B 5234 T4 184            03/00➝ D                             ➝09/04                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/04                       MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, ➝09/04              MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, ➝09/04               MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/04                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/04                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Hyd Tensioner, ➝09/04,             TB434                      148x23

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 1266127                                                   
                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, ➝09/04,            TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
  2.4                                             B 5244 S2 103            03/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/07                       MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/07                      MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/07                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/07                               TB643                      142x23

                                                    B 5244 S 125            03/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/07                       MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/07                      MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/07                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/07                               TB643                      142x23

  2.4 Bifuel                                   B 5244 SG 103            09/01➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/07                               TB643                      142x23

  2.4 D                                          D 5244 T2 96              12/01➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB748                      132x28

                                                    93              05/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  2.4 D5                                        D 5244 T 120            08/01➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             08/07➝                               MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

                                                    D 5244 T4 136            12/05➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             08/07➝                               MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  2.4 D5 AWD                               D 5244 T2 120            03/03➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/07                               TB748                      132x28

                                                    D 5244 T4 136            12/05➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             08/07➝                               MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  2.4 T                                          B 5244 T3 147            03/00➝ D                             ➝09/04                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, ➝09/04,            TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
  2.4 T AWD                                 B 5244 T3 147            09/01➝ D                             ➝09/04                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner, ➝09/04,            TB643                      142x23

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1266128➝                                                   
  2.4 T5                                        B 5244 T5 191            04/04➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/07                               TB643                      142x23

  2.5 R Sport                                B 5254 T4 221            12/02➝ D                             ➝07/07, ➝ Ch. 348999             MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/07, Ch. 349000➝             MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/07                               TB643                      142x23

  2.5 T                                          B 5254 T2 154            04/04➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/07                               TB643                      142x23

  2.5 T AWD                                 B 5254 T2 154            09/02➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/07                               TB643                      142x23

  2.5 TDI                                       D 5252 T 103            03/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝03/02                       MVB1428R6             6PK1428

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝03/02                       MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝03/02                      MVB1795R6             6PK1795

                                                                                 H                       ➝03/02                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝03/02                               TB557                      81x21

  R 2,5 T AWD                              B 5254 T4 221            03/03➝ D                             ➝07/07, ➝ Ch. 348999             MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/07, Ch. 349000➝             MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/07                               TB643                      142x23
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...VOLVO

  V70 III Estate
2.0                                             B 4204 S3 107            10/07➝ D                             02/08➝                               MVB2215R6             6PK2215

  2.0 D                                          D 4204 T 100            10/07➝ H                       02/08➝                               TB742                      116x25

                                                                                 Z                        02/08➝                               TBK338                    
  2.4 D                                          120            03/06➝ D                             08/07➝                               MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                       08/07➝                               TB748                      132x28

  2.4 D5                                        D 5244 T4 136            08/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  2.4 D5 AWD                               136            10/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  2.5 T                                          B 5254 T6 147            08/07➝ H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  2.5 T FlexFuel                             147            05/08➝ H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  3.0 T6 AWD                               B 6304 T2 210            08/07➝ C                                                                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

  3.2                                             175            08/07➝ C                                                                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

  3.2  AWD                                   175            08/07➝ C                                                                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

  V90 Estate
2.5                                             125            11/96➝ 10/98 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB488                      152x28

                                                    132            11/96➝ 10/97 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB488                      152x28

  2.9                                             B 6304 S2 132            01/97➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB488                      152x28

                                                    B 6304 G 150            01/97➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-), AUTO                         MVB1250R6             6PK1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN                          MVB1270R6             6PK1270

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB488                      152x28

  XC 90
2.5 T                                          B 5254 T2 154            10/02➝ D                                                                     MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB643                      142x23

  3.2                                             B 6324 S 175            05/06➝ C                                                                       MVB1200R6             6PK1200

  D5                                              D 5244 T 120            10/02➝ D                             ➝08/06, ➝ Ch. 288075             MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             ➝08/06, Ch. 288076➝             MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/06                               TB748                      132x28

                                                    D 5244 T4 136            05/06➝ D                             ➝ Ch. 288075                        MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 288076➝                         MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  T6                                              B 6294 T 200            10/02➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB1825R6D          6DPK1825

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/05                               TB705                      146x28

  XC70 CROSS COUNTRY
2.4 D5 AWD                               D 5244 T4 136            12/05➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             08/07➝                               MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  2.4 D5 XC AWD                         D 5244 T 120            09/02➝ D                             ➝08/05                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             08/07➝                               MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  2.4 T XC AWD                            B 5244 T3 147            03/00➝ 09/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/00➝                      MVB1850R6D          6DPK1850

                                                                                 H                       Mec Tensioner                        TB643                      142x23

  2.5 T  XC AWD                           B 5254 T2 154            09/02➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1838R6D          6DPK1838

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/07                               TB643                      142x23

  3.2                                             B 6324 S 175            02/07➝ C                               08/07➝                               MVB1200R6             6PK1200
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...VOLVO

  XC70 II
2.4 D AWD                                 D 5244 T5 120            08/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1120R5             5PK1120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB748                      132x28

  
VW                           
BORA (1J2)
1.4 16V                                      AHW, AKQ, APE, AXP, BCA 55              03/00➝ 05/05 D                             Eng. BCA, A/C(-)                     MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BCA, A/C(+)                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AKQ, ➝ Eng Nr 242000       TBK263                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. BCA                              TBK246                    
  1.6                                             AEH, AKL, APF 74              10/98➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/02                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/02                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/02                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/02                               TBK100                    
                                                    AVU, BFQ, BJH 75              08/00➝ 05/05 D                             Eng. BFQ, A/C(-)                      MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BFQ, A/C(+)                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.6 16V                                      ATN, AUS, AZD, BCB 77              05/00➝ 05/05 D                             Eng. BCB, A/C(-), ➝04/02          MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BCB, A/C(+), ➝04/02          MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/02                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/02                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/02                               TBK246                    
  1.6 FSI                                       BAD 81              01/02➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.8                                             AGN, BAF 92              10/98➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(+), 02/99➝10/00               MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       02/99➝10/00                         TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGN, 02/99➝10/00,           TBK101                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1J-Y-850000                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGN, 02/99➝10/00,           TBK115                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 1J-Y-850001➝                                                   
  1.8  4motion                              AGN 92              02/99➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/00                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/00                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/00, ➝ Ch. 1J-Y-850000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/00, Ch. 1J-Y-850001➝       TBK115                    
  1.8 T                                          AGU, ARX, AUM, BAE 110            05/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-Y-850000                  TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 1J-Y-850001➝                  TBK115                    
                                                    AUQ 132            03/02➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-Y-850000                  TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 1J-Y-850001➝                  TBK115                    
  1.9 SDI                                      AGP, AQM 50              10/98➝ 05/05 D                             Eng. AGP, A/C(-)                      MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AGP, A/C(+)                     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AGP, ➝ Eng Nr 400000       TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AGP, Eng Nr 400001➝        TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 400000                    TBK116                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGP, Eng Nr 400001➝        TBK272                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AQM,                            TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 030001➝045000                                            

V
O

LV
O

kW

944

851-1048 apps 6_Proof  03/11/2009  15:13  Page 944



...VW

...BORA (1J2)
  1.9 TDI                                       AGR, ALH 66              10/98➝ 06/01 D                             Eng. ALH, A/C(-)                     MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ALH, A/C(+)                     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ALH, ➝ Eng Nr 500000       TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ALH, Eng Nr 500001➝        TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ALH, Eng Nr 500001➝        TBK272                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ALH, MAN,                      TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 500000                                                    
                                                    AHF, ASV 81              10/98➝ 06/01 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(-)                      MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(+)                     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, ➝ Eng Nr 150000       TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, Eng Nr 150001➝        TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, ➝ Eng Nr 150000       TBK107                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, Eng Nr 150001➝        TBK272                    
                                                    AJM, AUY 85              12/98➝ 06/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773    TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773,    TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        05/00➝,                               TBK270                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 1J-2-592783/2D352774➝                                      
                                                    ATD, AXR 74              09/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXR, A/C(+)                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 010001➝                    TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AXR, ➝ Eng Nr 010000       TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AXR, ➝ Eng Nr 010000,      TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                    ARL 110            05/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-), 10/00➝                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/00➝                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       10/00➝                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝,                               TBK225                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773                                     
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝,                               TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773,                                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝,                               TBK270                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 1J-2-592783/2D352774➝                                      
                                                    ASZ 96              11/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773    TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773,    TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 1J-2-592783/2D352774➝     TBK270                    
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...VW

...BORA (1J2)
  1.9 TDI 4motion                         AGR 66              02/99➝ 06/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 565000                    TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 565001➝                    TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 565000                    TBK107                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 565001➝                    TBK272                    
                                                    AJM, AUY 85              02/99➝ 06/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773    TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773,    TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        05/00➝,                               TBK270                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 1J-2-592783/2D352774➝                                      
                                                    ATD 74              09/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773    TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773,    TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 1J-2-592783/2D352774➝     TBK270                    
                                                    ARL 110            05/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-), 10/00➝                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/00➝                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       10/00➝                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝,                               TBK225                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773                                     
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝,                               TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773,                                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        10/00➝,                               TBK270                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 1J-2-592783/2D352774➝                                      
                                                    ASZ 96              11/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773    TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773,    TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 1J-2-592783/2D352774➝     TBK270                    
  2.0                                             APK, AQY, AZG, AZH, AZJ 85              10/98➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  2.0  4motion                              AZH, AZJ 85              04/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  2.3 V5                                        AQN 125            10/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  2.3 V5 4motion                          AQN 125            10/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  2.8 V6 4motion                          AQP, AUE, BDE 150            03/99➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  BORA Estate (1J6)
1.4 16V                                      AHW, AXP, BCA 55              09/01➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AHW, ➝ Eng Nr 160000      TBK263                    
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...VW

...BORA Estate (1J6)
  1.6                                             AEH, AKL, APF 74              05/99➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/02                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/02                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/02                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/02                               TBK100                    
                                                    AVU, BFQ 75              08/00➝ 05/05 D                             Eng. BFQ, A/C(-)                      MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BFQ, A/C(+)                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.6 16V                                      ATN, AUS, AZD, BCB 77              02/00➝ 05/05 D                             Eng. BCB, A/C(-), ➝04/02          MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BCB, A/C(+), ➝04/02          MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/02                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/02                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/02                               TBK246                    
  1.6 FSI                                       BAD 81              01/02➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.8  4motion                              AGN 92              05/99➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, ➝ Ch. 1J-Y-850000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, Ch. 1J-Y-850001➝       TBK115                    
  1.8 T                                          AGU, ARX, AUM 110            05/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝, ➝ Ch. 1J-Y-850000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝, Ch. 1J-Y-850001➝       TBK115                    
                                                    AUQ 132            05/02➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-Y-850000                  TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 1J-Y-850001➝                  TBK115                    
  1.9 SDi                                       50              06/01➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 045000                    TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 045001➝                    TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 030000                    TBK116                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 030001➝045000           TBK107                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr M045001➝                  TBK272                    
  1.9 TDI                                       AJM, AUY 85              05/99➝ 06/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773    TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773,    TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        05/00➝,                               TBK270                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 1J-2-592783/2D352774➝                                      
                                                    AHF, ASV 81              05/99➝ 06/01 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(-)                      MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(+)                     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, ➝ Eng Nr 150000       TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, Eng Nr 150001➝        TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, ➝ Eng Nr 150000       TBK107                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, Eng Nr 150001➝        TBK272                    
                                                    ATD, AXR 74              09/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXR, A/C(-)                     MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXR, A/C(+)                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 010001➝                    TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AXR, ➝ Eng Nr 010000       TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AXR, ➝ Eng Nr 010000,      TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
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...VW

...BORA Estate (1J6)
  ...1.9 TDI                                    ASZ 96              11/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773    TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773,    TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 1J-2-592783/2D352774➝     TBK270                    
                                                    ARL 110            05/01➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773    TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773,    TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 1J-2-592783/2D352774➝     TBK270                    
  1.9 TDI 4motion                         AJM, AUY 85              05/99➝ 06/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773    TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773,    TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        05/00➝,                               TBK270                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 1J-2-592783/2D352774➝                                      
                                                    ATD 74              09/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773    TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773,    TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 1J-2-592783/2D352774➝     TBK270                    
                                                    ASZ 96              11/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773    TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773,    TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 1J-2-592783/2D352774➝     TBK270                    
                                                    ARL 110            05/01➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773    TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-2-592782/2D352773,    TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 1J-2-592783/2D352774➝     TBK270                    
  2.0                                             APK, AQY, AZG, AZH, AZJ 85              05/99➝ 05/05 D                             Eng. AZH, A/C(-)                     MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AZH, A/C(+)                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  2.0  4motion                              AZH, AZJ 85              04/00➝ 05/05 D                             Eng. AZH, A/C(-)                     MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AZH, A/C(+)                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  2.3 V5                                        AQN 125            10/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  2.3 V5 4motion                          AQN 125            10/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  2.8 V6 4motion                          AQP, AUE, BDE 150            05/99➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  2.8 VR6                                      150            03/00➝ 05/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1260R6             6PK1260
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  CADDY I (14)
1.5                                             JB 51              08/82➝ 07/83 D                             ➝ Ch. 14-E-020000                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 14-F-000001➝                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  1.6                                             EW 55              01/83➝ 07/92 D                             ➝ Ch. 14-E-020000                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 14-F-000001➝                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    EM 55              10/82➝ 10/83 D                             ➝ Ch. 14-E-020000                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 14-F-000001➝                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  1.6 D                                          JK, ME 40              08/82➝ 07/92 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
  1.8                                             JH 70              08/85➝ 07/92 D                             ➝ Ch. 14-E-020000                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 14-F-000001➝                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  CADDY II Box (9K9A)
1.4                                             AUA 55              08/00➝ 01/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.7 SDI                                      AHB 42              07/96➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK305                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 D                                          1Y 47              11/95➝ 01/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 SDI                                      AEY, AYQ 47              11/95➝ 01/04 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEY, A/C(-), ➝08/00           MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AYQ, A/C(-), 09/00➝          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AYQ, A/C(+), 09/00➝          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AYQ, 09/00➝,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 005517                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. AYQ, 09/00➝,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 005518➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK305                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AYQ, 09/00➝,                  TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 005517                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AYQ, 09/00➝,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 005518➝                                                     
                                                                                 P                              Eng. AEY, A/C(-), ➝08/00           SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              Eng. AEY, A/C(+), ➝08/00          SVB11790                11x790
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...CADDY II Box (9K9A)
  1.9 TDI                                       1Z, AHU, ALH 66              09/96➝ 01/04 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/97                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 1Z, A/C(-), ➝05/97            MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ALH, A/C(-), 09/00➝          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ALH, A/C(+), 09/00➝          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/97                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ALH, 09/00➝,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 500000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. ALH, 09/00➝,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 500001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/97                               TBK025                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ALH, 09/00➝,                  TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 500000                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ALH, 09/00➝,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 500001➝                                                     
  60 1.4                                        AEX, APQ, AUD 44              11/95➝ 01/04 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUD, A/C(-), PS                MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUD, A/C(+)                     MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK087                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AUD, 09/00➝                   TBK320                    
  75 1.6                                        AEE 55              11/95➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS, 06/97➝                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/97➝                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS, 06/97➝                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 06/97➝                 MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                       06/97➝                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                        06/97➝                               TBK088                    
                                                    1F 55              11/95➝ 05/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

  CADDY II Estate (9K9B)
1.4                                             AEX, AKV, APQ, AUD 44              11/95➝ 01/04 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUD, A/C(-), PS                MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUD, A/C(+)                     MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK087                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AUD, 09/00➝                   TBK320                    
  1.4 16V                                      AUA 55              08/00➝ 01/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.6                                             1F 55              11/95➝ 05/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

                                                    AEE 55              06/97➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK088                    
  1.7 SDI                                      AHB 42              07/96➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK305                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790
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...CADDY II Estate (9K9B)
  1.9 D                                          1Y 47              11/95➝ 01/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 SDI                                      AEY, AYQ 47              11/95➝ 01/04 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEY, A/C(-), ➝08/00           MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AYQ, A/C(-), 09/00➝          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AYQ, A/C(+), 09/00➝          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AYQ, 09/00➝,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 005517                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. AYQ, 09/00➝,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 005518➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK305                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AYQ, 09/00➝,                  TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 005517                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AYQ, 09/00➝,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 005518➝                                                     
                                                                                 P                              Eng. AEY, A/C(-), ➝08/00           SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              Eng. AEY, A/C(+), ➝08/00          SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 TDI                                       AHU, ALE, ALH 66              10/96➝ 01/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/00                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/00                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ALH, A/C(-), 09/00➝          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ALH, A/C(+), 09/00➝          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/00                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ALH, 09/00➝,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 500000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. ALH, 09/00➝,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 500001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/97                               TBK025                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00                               TBK026                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ALH, 09/00➝,                  TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 500000                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ALH, 09/00➝,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 500001➝                                                     
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/00                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/00                      SVB11790                11x790

  CADDY II Pickup (9U7)
1.6                                             AEE 55              06/96➝ 12/00 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK088                    
  1.9 D                                          AEF 47              06/96➝ 12/00 D                                                                     MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB657                      137x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK093                    

  CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH)
1.4                                             BCA 55              03/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/06                       MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/06                               TBK246                    
  1.4 16V                                      BUD 59              05/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    

V
W

kW

951

851-1048 apps 6_Proof  03/11/2009  15:13  Page 951



...VW

...CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH)
  1.6                                             BGU, BSE, BSF 75              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 11/07➝                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MS                            MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 11/07➝                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.9 TDI                                       BJB, BLS 77              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/05➝                       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BJB, A/C(-),                     MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2K-6-048669                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BLS, A/C(+)                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BSU 55              09/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 EcoFuel                                BSX 80              04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  2.0 SDI                                      BDJ, BST 51              03/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI                                       BMM 103            09/07➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 2K-6-048669        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 2K-6-048670➝         MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    

  CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ)
1.4                                             BCA 55              03/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/06                       MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/06                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/06                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/06                               TBK246                    
  1.4 16V                                      BUD 59              05/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.6                                             BGU, BSE, BSF 75              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.9 TDI                                       BJB, BLS 77              04/04➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/05➝                       MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BJB, A/C(-),                     MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2K-6-048669                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BLS, A/C(+)                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BSU 55              09/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 EcoFuel                                BSX 80              04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
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...CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ)
  2.0 SDI                                      BDJ, BST 51              03/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI                                       BMM 103            09/07➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 2K-6-048669        MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 2K-6-048670➝         MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    

  CORRADO (53I)
1.8 16V                                      KR 100            04/89➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 131261                    TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 50M005059                  SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 50M005060➝                   SVB10625                10x625

  1.8 G60                                      PG 118            09/88➝ 09/93 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10740                10x740

  2.0 i                                           2E, ADY 85              04/93➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝05/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   ➝05/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/95                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/95                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/95                               TBK076                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/95                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/95                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.0 i 16V                                    9A 100            08/91➝ 12/95 C                               ➝05/95                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/95                       SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/95                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/95, ➝ Eng Nr 131261        TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝05/95                               SVB10625                10x625

  2.9 VR6                                      ABV 140            08/91➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/95                       MVB1285R7             7PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/95                      MVB1360R7D          7DPK1360

  CRAFTER 30-35 Bus (2E)
2.5 TDI                                       BJJ 65              04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2585R6             6PK2585

                                                                                 H                                                               TB797                      141x26

                                                    BJK 80              04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2585R6             6PK2585

                                                                                 H                                                               TB797                      141x26

                                                    BJL 100            04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2585R6             6PK2585

                                                                                 H                                                               TB797                      141x26

                                                    BJM 120            04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2585R6             6PK2585

                                                                                 H                                                               TB797                      141x26
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  CRAFTER 30-50 Box (2E)
2.5 TDI                                       BJJ 65              04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2585R6             6PK2585

                                                                                 H                                                               TB797                      141x26

                                                    BJK 80              04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2585R6             6PK2585

                                                                                 H                                                               TB797                      141x26

                                                    BJL 100            04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2585R6             6PK2585

                                                                                 H                                                               TB797                      141x26

                                                    BJM 120            04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2585R6             6PK2585

                                                                                 H                                                               TB797                      141x26

  CRAFTER 30-50 Flatbed / Chassis (2E)
2.5 TDI                                       BJJ 65              04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2585R6             6PK2585

                                                                                 H                                                               TB797                      141x26

                                                    BJK 80              04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2585R6             6PK2585

                                                                                 H                                                               TB797                      141x26

                                                    BJL 100            04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2585R6             6PK2585

                                                                                 H                                                               TB797                      141x26

                                                    BJM 120            04/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2585R6             6PK2585

                                                                                 H                                                               TB797                      141x26

  EOS
1.6 FSI                                       BLF 85              06/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  2.0 FSI                                       BVY, BVZ 110            03/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 TDI                                       BMM 103            06/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 TFSI                                     BWA 147            03/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  3.2 V6                                        BUB 184            06/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1625R6             6PK1625

  FOX (5Z1)
1.2                                             BMD 40              04/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  1.4                                             BKR 55              04/05➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK320                    
  1.4 TDI                                       BNM 51              04/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    

  GOLF I (17)
1.1                                             FA, GG 37              04/74➝ 07/83 D                             ➝ Ch. 17A0279403                  SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 17A0279404➝                  SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                    FJ 38              01/81➝ 07/83 D                             ➝ Ch. 17A0279403                  SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 17A0279404➝                  SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                    HC 44              01/81➝ 07/83 D                             ➝ Ch. 17A0279403                  SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 17A0279404➝                  SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19
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...VW

...GOLF I (17)
  1.3                                             GF 44              08/79➝ 07/83 D                             ➝ Ch. 17A0279403                  SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 17A0279404➝                  SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                    GS 43              08/82➝ 12/83 D                             ➝07/83, ➝ Ch. 17A0279403      SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/83, Ch. 17A0279404➝       SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/83                               TB107                      108x19

  1.5                                             JB 51              08/77➝ 07/83 B                             ➝07/81                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/81, ➝ Ch. 1773262000       SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/81,                               SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1773262001➝1773800000                                    
                                                                                 C                               ➝07/81, Ch. 1773800001➝       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 C                               08/81➝                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/81                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/81                       SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                    FH 51              04/74➝ 12/75 B                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 C                               ➝ Ch. 1773262000                  SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 1773262001➝1773800000    SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 1773800001➝                   SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 1773800000         SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 1773800001➝         SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
  1.5 D                                          CK 37              08/76➝ 07/80 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
  1.6                                             EM, FN, FP 55              08/75➝ 02/84 B                             ➝07/83                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/83, ➝ Ch. 1773262000       SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/83,                               SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1773262001➝1773800000                                    
                                                                                 C                               ➝07/83, Ch. 1773800001➝       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 C                               02/76➝07/83                         SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/83                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/83                       SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/83                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/83                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/83                               TBK016                    
                                                    FT 51              08/75➝ 07/77 B                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 C                               ➝ Ch. 1773262000                  SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 1773262001➝1773800000    SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 1773800001➝                   SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 1773800000         SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 1773800001➝         SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                    EW, HN 55              01/83➝ 02/84 B                             ➝07/83                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/83                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/83, ➝ Ch. 1773262000       SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/83,                               SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1773262001➝1773800000                                    
                                                                                 C                               ➝07/83, Ch. 1773800001➝       SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/83                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/83                       SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/83                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/83                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/83                               TBK016                    
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...VW

...GOLF I (17)
  1.6 D                                          CR, JK 40              08/80➝ 07/83 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
  1.6 GTI                                       EG 81              08/76➝ 07/82 B                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               ➝ Ch. 1773262000                  SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 1773262001➝1773800000    SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 1773800001➝                   SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/81➝                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
  1.6 TD                                        CY 51              03/82➝ 07/83 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
  1.8 GTI                                       DX, JJ 82              08/82➝ 12/83 C                               ➝07/83                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/83                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/83                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/83                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/83                               TBK016                    

  GOLF I Cabriolet (155)
1.3                                             40              08/83➝ 07/86 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

  1.5                                             JB 51              01/79➝ 11/83 C                               ➝07/83                               SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝08/81                       SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/83                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/83                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/83                               TBK016                    
  1.6                                             RE 53              04/86➝ 02/90 C                               ➝ Ch. 15-E-007195                 SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 15-E-007196➝                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 15-M-009000       SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Ch. 15-M-009001➝        SVB10625                10x625

                                                    EW 55              08/83➝ 04/92 C                               ➝07/90, ➝ Ch. 15-E-007195      SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/90, Ch. 15-E-007196➝       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/90                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝07/90                  SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/90                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/90                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/90,                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 15-M-009000                                                 
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/90,                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   Ch. 15-M-009001➝                                                  
                                                    EG 81              08/79➝ 07/82 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/81➝                       SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
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...VW

...GOLF I Cabriolet (155)
  1.8                                             EX 66              08/83➝ 09/92 C                               ➝ Ch. 15E007195                   SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 15E007196➝                    SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 15-M-009000       SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Ch. 15-M-009001➝        SVB10625                10x625

                                                    JH 70              08/83➝ 04/93 C                               ➝12/92, ➝ Ch. 15-E-007195      SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               ➝12/92, Ch. 15-E-007196➝       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝12/92                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝12/92                  SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/92                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/92                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/92                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/92,                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 15-M-009000                                                 
                                                    DX, EV, PB 82              08/82➝ 12/89 C                               ➝ Ch. 15-E-007195                 SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 15-E-007196➝                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 15-M-009000       SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Ch. 15-M-009001➝        SVB10625                10x625

                                                    2H 72              08/89➝ 03/93 C                               ➝ Ch. 15-E-007195                 SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 15-E-007196➝                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 15-M-009000       SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), Ch. 15-M-009001➝        SVB10625                10x625

  GOLF II (19E, 1G1)
1.0                                             GN 33              11/83➝ 08/85 D                                                                     SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                    HZ 37              08/85➝ 10/91 D                                                                     SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                                                 H                                                               TB283                      128x19

  1.3                                             HK, MH 40              08/83➝ 06/87 D                                                                     SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                    NU 37              08/85➝ 12/87 D                                                                     SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                    GT 44              08/83➝ 10/86 D                                                                     SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

  1.3  CAT                                     2G, MH, NZ 40              06/86➝ 12/92 D                             Eng. 2G, ➝07/92,                    SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1G-M-368060                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 2G, ➝07/92,                    SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1G-M-368061➝                                                 
                                                                                 H                       ➝10/90, ➝ Eng Nr 2G 262739    TB107                      108x19

                                                                                 H                       10/90➝07/92,                        TB283                      128x19

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 2G 262740➝                                                 
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...VW

...GOLF II (19E, 1G1)
  1.6                                             PN 51              10/86➝ 12/92 C                               ➝07/91                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/91                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝07/91                  SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/91                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/91                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/91                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/91                               SVB10735                10x735

                                                    RF 53              02/86➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    ABN, EZ, HM 55              08/83➝ 07/92 C                               ➝07/91                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               Eng. ABN                              SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             07/85➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/85                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/91                               SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              Eng. ABN                              SVB10865                10x865

  1.6 D                                          JP, ME 40              08/83➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12950                12x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. F-350000            SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. F-350001➝             SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10740                10x740

                                                    37              08/83➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12950                12x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. F-350000            SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. F-350001➝             SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10740                10x740

  1.6 TD                                        JR, MF 51              08/83➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12950                12x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. F-350000            SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. F-350001➝             SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10740                10x740

                                                    RA, SB 59              04/89➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12950                12x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. F-350000            SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. F-350001➝             SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10740                10x740

                                                    1V 44              08/89➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12950                12x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. F-350000            SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. F-350001➝             SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10740                10x740
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...VW

...GOLF II (19E, 1G1)
  1.8                                             RH 62              08/86➝ 01/90 C                               08/87➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 08/87➝                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             PS, 08/87➝                           SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                       08/87➝                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/87➝                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              08/87➝                               SVB10735                10x735

                                                    GU, GX, HV 66              08/84➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/85                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/85➝                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  1.8  Syncro                                GU, GX 66              02/86➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    1P 72              08/88➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  1.8 GTI                                       DX, EV, GZ, PB 82              08/83➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/85                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/85➝                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    RD 79              08/85➝ 10/87 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    HT 77              01/85➝ 07/85 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
  1.8 GTI 16V                               PL 95              02/86➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/87                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 08/87➝                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    KR 102            02/86➝ 06/90 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/87                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 08/87➝                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735
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...VW

...GOLF II (19E, 1G1)
  1.8 GTI CAT                               PF 79              01/87➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             PS, 08/87➝                           SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  1.8 GTI G60                               PG 118            04/90➝ 07/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10740                10x740

  1.8 GTI G60 Syncro                   1H, PG 118            08/88➝ 07/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10740                10x740

  1.8 i CAT                                    GX, RP 66              08/87➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  1.8 i Syncro CAT                        RP 66              08/87➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  GOLF III (1H1)
1.4                                             ABD, AEX 40              11/91➝ 08/97 D                             Eng. ABD, A/C(-), MS, ➝07/95     MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABD, A/C(-), PS, ➝07/95,     MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1H-S-120000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABD, A/C(-), PS,                MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1H-S-120001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABD, A/C(+), PS, ➝07/95     MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEX, MS                         MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEX, PS                         MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ABD, ➝07/95                   TB283                      128x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AEX                              TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AEX                              TBK087                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. ABD, A/C(+), ➝07/95          SVB12760                12x760

                                                    44              10/91➝ 08/97 D                             Eng. ABD, A/C(-), MS, ➝07/95     MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABD, A/C(-), PS, ➝07/95,     MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1H-S-120000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABD, A/C(-), PS,                MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1H-S-120001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABD, A/C(+), PS, ➝07/95     MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEX, MS                         MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEX, PS                         MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ABD, ➝07/95                   TB283                      128x19

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AEX                              TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AEX                              TBK087                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. ABD, A/C(+), ➝07/95          SVB12760                12x760
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...VW

...GOLF III (1H1)
  1.6                                             ABU, AEA, AEE 55              09/92➝ 08/97 D                             A/C(+), PS, 10/94➝                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEA, A/C(-), MS, ➝07/95     MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEA, A/C(-), PS, ➝07/95      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEE, A/C(-), MS, 08/95➝     MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEE, A/C(-), PS, 08/95➝      MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94                               TB442                      133x19

                                                                                 H                       10/94➝                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                        10/94➝                               TBK088                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/94➝07/95               SVB12760                12x760

                                                    AEK, AFT, AKS 74              07/95➝ 08/97 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

  1.8                                             AAM 55              11/91➝ 08/97 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 H                       07/94➝, Ch. S...➝                   TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TBK016                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Ch. S...➝                   TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

                                                    ABS, ACC, ADZ 66              11/91➝ 08/97 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 H                       07/94➝, Ch. S...➝                   TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TBK016                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Ch. S...➝                   TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

  1.8  Syncro (1HX1)                    ABS, ADZ 66              01/93➝ 08/97 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 H                       07/94➝, Ch. S...➝                   TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TBK016                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Ch. S...➝                   TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760
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...VW

...GOLF III (1H1)
  1.9 D                                          1Y 48              11/91➝ 08/97 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Manu Tensioner             MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 1Y378364     TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Eng Nr 1Y378365➝      TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 SDI                                      AEY 47              07/95➝ 08/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 TD,GTD                                AAZ 55              11/91➝ 08/97 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Manu Tensioner             MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 552765        TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Eng Nr 552766➝         TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 TDI                                       1Z, AHU, ALE 66              09/93➝ 08/97 D                             Eng. 1Z, A/C(-)                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 1Z, A/C(+)                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 1Z289575     TBK119                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 1Z289576➝                 TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 1Z, A/C(-)                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 1Z, A/C(+)                       SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AFN 81              04/96➝ 08/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 TDI Syncro (1HX1)              1Z, AHU, ALE 66              08/95➝ 08/97 D                             Eng. 1Z, A/C(-)                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 1Z, A/C(+)                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 1Z289576➝                 TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 1Z, A/C(-)                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 1Z, A/C(+)                       SVB11790                11x790

  2.0                                             2E, ADY, AGG, AKR 85              11/91➝ 08/97 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK076                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

  2.0  Syncro (1HX1)                    AGG 85              08/95➝ 08/97 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK076                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760
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...VW

...GOLF III (1H1)
  2.0 GTI 16V                               ABF 110            08/92➝ 08/97 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB441                      151x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

  2.8 VR6                                      AAA 128            01/92➝ 08/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1285R7             7PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R7D          7DPK1360

  2.9 VR6 Syncro (1HX1)             ABV 140            10/94➝ 08/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1285R7             7PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R7D          7DPK1360

  GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7)
1.6                                             AEK, AFT, AKS 74              10/94➝ 05/98 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

  1.8                                             AAM 55              07/93➝ 05/98 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 H                       07/94➝, Ch. S...➝                   TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TBK016                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Ch. S...➝                   TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

                                                    ABS, ADZ 66              07/93➝ 05/98 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 H                       07/94➝, Ch. S...➝                   TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TBK016                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Ch. S...➝                   TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

  1.9 TDI                                       1Z, AHU 66              08/95➝ 05/98 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AFN 81              07/96➝ 05/98 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790
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...VW

...GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7)
  2.0                                             2E, ADY, AGG, AKR 85              07/93➝ 05/98 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   08/94➝12/95                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   08/94➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/94➝                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       08/94➝                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/94➝                               TBK076                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 08/94➝                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 08/94➝                      SVB12760                12x760

  GOLF III Variant (1H5)
1.4                                             ABD 40              07/93➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/98                 MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝07/98,                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1H-S-120000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝07/98,                 MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1H-S-120001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝07/98                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/98                               TB283                      128x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/98                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    ABD, AEX, APQ 44              07/93➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/98                 MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABD, A/C(-), PS, ➝07/98,     MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1H-S-120000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABD, A/C(+), PS, ➝07/98     MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             MS, 08/95➝                          MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/98                               TB283                      128x19

                                                                                 H                       08/95➝                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        08/95➝                               TBK087                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/98                      SVB12760                12x760

  1.6                                             AEK, AFT, AKS 74              07/94➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

                                                    ABU, AEA, AEE 55              07/93➝ 12/97 D                             A/C(-), MS, 08/95➝04/96          MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEE, A/C(-), PS,                MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   08/95➝04/96                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEE, A/C(+), PS,                MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                                                   08/95➝04/96                                                         
                                                                                 H                       08/95➝04/96                         TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                        08/95➝04/96                         TBK088                    
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...VW

...GOLF III Variant (1H5)
  1.8                                             AAM, ANN 55              07/93➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 H                       07/94➝, Ch. S...➝                   TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TBK016                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Ch. S...➝                   TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

                                                    ABS, ADZ, ANP 66              07/93➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 H                       07/94➝, Ch. S...➝                   TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TBK016                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Ch. S...➝                   TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

  1.8  Syncro                                ADZ 66              10/94➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       Ch. S...➝                              TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. S...➝                              TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

  1.9 D                                          1Y 48              07/93➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Manu Tensioner             MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 1Y378364     TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Eng Nr 1Y378365➝      TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 SDI                                      AEY 47              07/95➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 TD                                        AAZ 55              07/93➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Manu Tensioner             MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 552765        TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Eng Nr 552766➝         TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790
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...VW

...GOLF III Variant (1H5)
  1.9 TDI                                       1Z, AHU, ALE 66              03/94➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 1Z289575     TBK119                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝                               TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AFN 81              04/96➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 TDI Syncro                           1Z, AHU 66              07/95➝ 04/99 D                             Eng. 1Z, A/C(-)                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 1Z, A/C(+)                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 1Z289576➝                 TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 1Z, A/C(-)                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 1Z, A/C(+)                       SVB11790                11x790

  2.0                                             2E, ADY, AGG, AKR 85              07/93➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK076                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

  2.0  Syncro                                AGG 85              08/95➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK076                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

  2.9 VR6                                      ABV 140            10/94➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-), 05/96➝                       MVB1285R7             7PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/96➝                      MVB1360R7D          7DPK1360

  2.9 VR6 Syncro                         ABV 140            10/94➝ 04/99 D                             A/C(-), 05/96➝                       MVB1285R7             7PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/96➝                      MVB1360R7D          7DPK1360

  GOLF IV (1J1)
1.4 16V                                      AHW, AKQ, APE, AXP, BCA 55              08/97➝ 06/05 D                             Eng. BCA, A/C(-), ➝09/03          MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BCA, A/C(+), ➝09/03          MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/03,                               TBK263                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr AKQ242000/AHW160000                               
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. BCA, ➝09/03                   TBK246                    
  1.6                                             AEH, AKL, APF 74              08/97➝ 02/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
                                                    AVU, BFQ, BJH 75              08/00➝ 06/05 D                             Eng. BFQ, A/C(-), ➝10/03          MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BFQ, A/C(+), ➝10/03          MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/03                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/03                               TBK100                    
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...VW

...GOLF IV (1J1)
  1.6 16V                                      ATN, AUS, AZD, BCB 77              02/00➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/03                               TBK246                    
  1.6 FSI                                       BAD 81              01/02➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/03                               TBK246                    
  1.8                                             AGN, BAF 92              08/97➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/03, ➝ Ch. 1J-Y-850000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/03, Ch. 1J-Y-850001➝       TBK115                    
  1.8  4motion                              AGN 92              05/98➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/03, ➝ Ch. 1J-Y-850000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/03, Ch. 1J-Y-850001➝       TBK115                    
  1.8 T                                          AGU, ARZ, AUM 110            08/97➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/03, ➝ Ch. 1J-Y-850000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/03, Ch. 1J-Y-850001➝       TBK115                    
  1.8 T GTI                                    AUQ 132            08/01➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/03, ➝ Ch. 1J-Y-850000      TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/03, Ch. 1J-Y-850001➝       TBK115                    
  1.9 SDI                                      AGP, AQM 50              08/97➝ 06/05 D                             Eng. AQM, A/C(-), ➝09/03         MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AQM, A/C(+), ➝09/03         MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AQM, ➝09/03,                 TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 045000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. AQM, ➝09/03,                 TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 045001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        11/98➝09/03,                        TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 030001➝045000                                            
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AQM, ➝09/03,                 TBK116                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 030000                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AQM, ➝09/03,                 TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 045001➝                                                     
  1.9 TDI                                       AGR, ALH 66              10/97➝ 05/04 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/99                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/99                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03, ➝ Eng Nr 500000        TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03, Eng Nr 500001➝         TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/99                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/03, Eng Nr 500001➝         TBK272                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/99                               TBK026                    
                                                                                 Z                        MAN, ➝09/03, ➝ Eng Nr 500000 TBK107                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/99                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/99                      SVB11790                11x790
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...VW

...GOLF IV (1J1)
  ...1.9 TDI                                    AHF, ASV 81              08/97➝ 05/04 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(-), ➝09/03          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(+), ➝09/03          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, ➝09/03,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 150000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, ➝09/03,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 150001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, ➝09/03,                  TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 150000                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, ➝09/03,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 150001➝                                                     
                                                    AJM, AUY 85              12/98➝ 06/01 D                             Eng. AJM, A/C(-), 05/99➝          MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AJM, A/C(+), 05/99➝         MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       05/99➝                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AJM, 05/99➝,                  TBK225                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 185671➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AJM,                             TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   05/99➝, Eng Nr 185671➝,                                         
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                    ATD, AXR 74              09/00➝ 06/05 D                             Eng. AXR, A/C(-), 06/01➝09/03   MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXR, A/C(+), 06/01➝09/03   MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       06/01➝09/03                         TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        06/01➝09/03, Eng Nr 010001➝  TBK270                    
                                                    ARL 110            05/00➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝09/03                MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝09/03               MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝09/03                         TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        02/02➝09/03                         TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝02/02                         TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝02/02, VD(+)                TBK269                    
                                                    ASZ 96              11/00➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/02                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/02, VD(+)                       TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/02➝09/03                         TBK270                    
  1.9 TDI 4motion                         AGR, ALH 66              07/98➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 500000                    TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 500001➝                    TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 500001➝                    TBK272                    
                                                                                 Z                        MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 500000            TBK107                    
                                                    AJM, AUY 85              09/99➝ 06/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK269                    
                                                    ATD 74              09/00➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/02                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/02, VD(+)                       TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/02➝09/03                         TBK270                    
                                                    ARL 110            02/00➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝09/03                MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝09/03               MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝09/03                         TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        02/02➝09/03                         TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝02/02                         TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝02/02, VD(+)                TBK269                    
                                                    ASZ 96              11/00➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/02                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/02, VD(+)                       TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/02➝09/03                         TBK270                    
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...GOLF IV (1J1)
  2.0                                             APK, AQY, AZG, AZJ 85              07/98➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-), 11/98➝09/03                MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/98➝09/03               MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       11/98➝09/03                         TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        11/98➝09/03                         TBK100                    
  2.0  4motion                              AZH, AZJ 85              10/00➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/03                               TBK100                    
  2.3 V5                                        AQN 125            10/00➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  2.3 V5 4motion                          AQN 125            10/00➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  2.8 V6 4motion                          AQP, AUE, BDE 150            03/99➝ 06/05 D                             Eng. BDE, A/C(-), ➝09/03          MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  3.2 R32 4motion                        BFH, BML 177            09/02➝ 06/05 D                             Eng. BFH, A/C(-), ➝09/03          MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7)
1.6                                             AFT, AKS 74              06/98➝ 06/02 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   ➝09/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   ➝09/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00                               TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/00                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/00                      SVB12760                12x760

  1.8                                             AAM, ANN 55              06/98➝ 06/02 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   ➝09/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   ➝09/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00, Ch. S...➝                   TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, Ch. S...➝                   TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/00                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/00                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    ADZ, ANP 66              06/98➝ 06/02 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   ➝09/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   ➝09/00                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/00                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/00, Ch. S...➝                   TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00, Ch. S...➝                   TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/00                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/00                      SVB12760                12x760

  1.9 TDI                                       AHU, ALE 66              06/98➝ 06/02 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   ➝12/01                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   ➝12/01                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/01                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/01                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/01                               TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/01                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/01                      SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AFN, AVG 81              06/98➝ 06/02 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   ➝12/01                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   ➝12/01                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/01                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/01                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/01                               TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/01                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/01                      SVB11790                11x790
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...VW

...GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7)
  2.0                                             AGG, AKR, ATU, AWF, AWG 85              06/98➝ 06/02 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   ➝07/01                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   ➝07/01                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/01                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       04/99➝07/01                         TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/00                               TBK076                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/01                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/01                      SVB12760                12x760

  GOLF IV Variant (1J5)
1.4 16V                                      AHW, AKQ, APE, AXP, BCA 55              05/99➝ D                             Eng. BCA, A/C(-)                     MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BCA, A/C(+)                     MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/00, ➝ Eng Nr 160000        TBK263                    
  1.6                                             AEH, AKL, APF 74              05/99➝ 02/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
                                                    AVU 75              08/00➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.6 16V                                      ATN, AUS, AZD, BCB 77              02/00➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.6 FSI                                       BAD 81              01/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1538R6             6PK1538

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.8  4motion                              AGN 92              05/99➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-Y-850000                  TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 1J-Y-850001➝                  TBK115                    
  1.8 T                                          AGU, AUM 110            05/00➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1J-Y-850000                  TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 1J-Y-850001➝                  TBK115                    
  1.9 SDI                                      AGP, AQM 50              05/99➝ D                             Eng. AQM, A/C(-)                     MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AQM, A/C(+)                    MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AQM, ➝ Eng Nr 045000      TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AQM, Eng Nr 045001➝       TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 030000                    TBK116                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AQM,                            TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 030001➝045000                                            
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AQM, Eng Nr 045001➝       TBK272                    
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...VW

...GOLF IV Variant (1J5)
  1.9 TDI                                       AGR, ALH 66              05/99➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 500000                    TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 500001➝                    TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 500001➝                    TBK272                    
                                                                                 Z                        MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 500000            TBK107                    
                                                    AHF, ASV 81              05/99➝ 06/01 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(-)                      MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(+)                     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, ➝ Eng Nr 150000       TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, Eng Nr 150001➝        TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, ➝ Eng Nr 150000       TBK107                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, Eng Nr 150001➝        TBK272                    
                                                    AJM, AUY 85              08/99➝ 06/01 D                             Eng. AJM, A/C(-)                     MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AJM, A/C(+)                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AJM, Eng Nr 185670➝        TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AJM, Eng Nr 185670➝,       TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                    ATD, AXR 74              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-), 05/01➝                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ATD, A/C(-)                      MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXR, A/C(+)                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        05/01➝                               TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATD, ➝02/02                   TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATD, ➝02/02, VD(+)           TBK269                    
                                                    ASZ 96              11/00➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/01➝                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/01➝                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       06/01➝                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        02/02➝                               TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        06/01➝02/02                         TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        06/01➝02/02, VD(+)                TBK269                    
  1.9 TDI 4motion                         AGR, ALH 66              05/99➝ 04/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 500000                    TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 500001➝                    TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 500001➝                    TBK272                    
                                                                                 Z                        MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 500000            TBK107                    
                                                    AJM 85              05/99➝ 06/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK269                    
                                                    ATD 74              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/02                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/02, VD(+)                       TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        02/02➝                               TBK270                    
                                                    ASZ 96              11/00➝ D                             A/C(-), 06/01➝                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 06/01➝                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       06/01➝                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        02/02➝                               TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        06/01➝02/02                         TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        06/01➝02/02, VD(+)                TBK269                    
  2.0                                             APK, AQY, AZJ 85              05/99➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  2.0  4motion                              AZH, AZJ 85              10/00➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
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...VW

...GOLF IV Variant (1J5)
  2.0 Bi-Fuel                                 BEH 85              02/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/03                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/03                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03                               TBK100                    
  2.3 V5                                        AQN 125            10/00➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  2.3 V5 4motion                          AQN 125            10/00➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  2.8 V6 4motion                          AQP, AUE, BDE 150            05/99➝ D                             Eng. BDE, A/C(-)                     MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  GOLF V (1K1)
1.4 16V                                      BCA 55              10/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
                                                    BUD 59              05/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 1K-6-250000                 TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.4 FSI                                       BKG, BLN 66              10/03➝ D                             Eng. BLN, A/C(-)                     MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BLN, A/C(+)                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.4 TSI                                       BLG 125            11/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                    BMY 103            05/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                    CAXA 90              05/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.6                                             BGU, BSE, BSF 75              01/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.6 FSI                                       BAG, BLF, BLP 85              10/03➝ D                             Eng. BLF, A/C(-)                      MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BLF, A/C(+)                      MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.9 TDI                                       BKC, BLS, BXE 77              10/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BRU, BXF, BXJ 66              05/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  1.9 TDI 4motion                         BKC, BLS, BXE 77              08/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 FSI                                       AXW, BLR, BLX, BLY, 110            01/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝07/04                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                    BVX, BVY, BVZ                              D                             A/C(-), 05/04➝                       MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/04                               TB745                      145x23

                                                                                 H                       05/04➝                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 FSI 4motion                         BLX, BVX 110            08/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 GTD                                     BMN 125            11/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

  2.0 GTI                                       AXX, BPY, BWA 147            10/04➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/05                       MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 11/05➝                       MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

                                                    BYD 169            09/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB955R6               6PK955

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23
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...VW

...GOLF V (1K1)
  2.0 SDI                                      BDK 55              01/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI                                       AZV 100            10/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/06, ➝ Ch. 1K-6-250000      TBK262                    
                                                    BMM 103            12/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI  4motion                        BMM 103            08/04➝ D                             A/C(-), 12/04➝                       MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/04➝                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                       12/04➝                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        12/04➝                               TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI 16V                               BKD 103            10/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/06, ➝ Ch. 1K-6-250000      TBK262                    
  2.0 TDI 16V 4motion                 BKD 103            08/04➝ D                             A/C(-), 12/04➝                       MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/04➝                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                       12/04➝                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        12/04➝                               TBK270                    
  3.2 R32 4motion                        BUB, CBR 184            11/05➝ D                             Eng. BUB, A/C(-)                     MVB1238R6             6PK1238

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BUB, A/C(+)                     MVB1625R6             6PK1625

  GOLF V PLUS (5M1)
1.4 16V                                      BCA 55              01/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 1K-6-650000                 TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1K-6-650000                 TBK246                    
                                                    BUD, CGGA 59              01/05➝ D                             Eng. BUD, A/C(-), 05/06➝          MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BUD, A/C(+), 05/06➝         MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                       05/06➝                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       05/06➝, ➝ Ch. 1K-6-650000      TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        05/06➝, ➝ Ch. 1K-6-650000      TBK246                    
  1.4 FSI                                       BLN 66              07/05➝ 05/06 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.4 TSI                                       BMY 103            05/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                    BLG 125            05/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                    CAXA 90              06/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.6                                             BSE, BSF, CCSA 75              05/05➝ D                             Eng. CCSA, A/C(-)                    MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             Eng. CCSA, A/C(+)                   MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.6 FSI                                       BLF 85              01/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.9 TDI                                       BKC, BLS, BXE 77              01/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BRU, BXF, BXJ 66              05/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 FSI                                       BLR, BLY, BVY, BVZ 110            05/05➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/08                       MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/08                      MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/08                               TB753                      148x23
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...VW

...GOLF V PLUS (5M1)
  2.0 TDI                                       AZV 100            05/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/06, ➝ Ch. 1K-6-650000      TBK262                    
                                                    BMM 103            12/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    96              11/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

  2.0 TDI 16V                               BKD 103            01/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/06, ➝ Ch. 1K-6-650000      TBK262                    

  GOLF V Variant
1.4                                             BUD 59              06/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 1K-6-250000                 TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.4 TSI                                       BMY 103            06/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                    CAXA 90              06/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

                                                    BLG 125            06/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

  1.6                                             BSE, BSF 75              06/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.9 TDI                                       BKC, BLS, BXE 77              06/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  1.9 TDI 4motion                         BLS 77              01/08➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0                                             BWA 147            06/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 TDI                                       BMM 103            06/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    AZV 100            06/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

  2.0 TDI 16V                               BKD 103            06/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

  ILTIS (183)
1.6 TD                                        1C 51              08/87➝ 12/88 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
  1.7                                             WL, YX 55              03/79➝ 12/88 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
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  JETTA I (16)
1.1                                             FA, GG 37              08/78➝ 02/84 D                             08/79➝09/81                         SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             09/81➝07/83                         SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                       08/79➝07/83                         TB107                      108x19

  1.3                                             GF 44              08/79➝ 02/84 D                             ➝07/83, ➝ Ch. 16A0279403      SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/83, Ch. 16A0279404➝       SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/83                               TB107                      108x19

                                                    GS 43              08/82➝ 02/84 D                             ➝07/83, ➝ Ch. 16A0279403      SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/83, Ch. 16A0279404➝       SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/83                               TB107                      108x19

  1.5                                             JB 51              08/78➝ 02/84 C                               08/79➝07/83                         SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/79➝08/81                SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/81➝07/83                SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/79➝07/83               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       08/79➝07/83                         TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/79➝07/83                         TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              08/79➝07/83                         SVB10735                10x735

  1.5 D                                          CK 37              08/78➝ 07/80 C                               08/79➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             08/79➝                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       08/79➝                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        08/79➝                               TBK018                    
  1.6                                             FR 63              08/78➝ 02/84 C                               08/79➝07/83                         SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/79➝08/81                SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 08/81➝07/83                SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/79➝07/83               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       08/79➝07/83                         TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/79➝07/83                         TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              08/79➝07/83                         SVB10735                10x735

                                                    55              08/82➝ 07/83 C                                                                       SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
  1.6 D                                          CR, JK 40              08/80➝ 02/84 C                               ➝07/83                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/83                       SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/83                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/83                               TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/83                               SVB10740                10x740

  1.6 GLI                                       EG 81              08/78➝ 07/82 C                               08/79➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             08/79➝07/80                         SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             08/80➝                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       08/79➝                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/79➝                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              08/79➝                               SVB10735                10x735

  1.6 TD                                        CY 51              03/82➝ 02/84 C                               ➝07/83                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/83                       SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/83                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/83                               TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/83                               SVB10740                10x740

  1.8                                             DX, JJ 82              08/82➝ 02/84 C                               ➝07/83                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/83                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/83                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/83                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/83                               SVB10735                10x735

  JETTA II (19E, 1G2)
1.3                                             HK, MH 40              01/84➝ 06/87 D                             ➝ Ch. LB-300000,LW-990000     SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             Ch. MB-000001,MW-00001➝      SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr NZ-200000               TB107                      108x19

                                                    GT 44              01/84➝ 10/86 D                             ➝ Ch. LB-300000,LW-990000     SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             Ch. MB-000001,MW-00001➝      SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19
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...JETTA II (19E, 1G2)
  1.3  CAT                                     2G, MH, NZ 40              06/87➝ 12/91 D                             Eng. 2G, ➝07/91,                    SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 1G-M-368060                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 2G, ➝07/91,                    SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                                                   Ch. 1G-M-368061➝                                                 
                                                                                 H                       ➝12/90, ➝ Eng Nr 2G 262739    TB107                      108x19

                                                                                 H                       10/90➝07/91,                        TB283                      128x19

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr NZ-200001➝                                                 
  1.6                                             PN 51              10/86➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    RF 53              03/86➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    ABN, EZ, HM 55              01/84➝ 07/92 C                               ➝07/91                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               Eng. ABN                              SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             07/85➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/85                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/91                               SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              Eng. ABN                              SVB10865                10x865

  1.6 D                                          JP, ME 40              01/84➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12950                12x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. F-350000            SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. F-350001➝             SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10740                10x740

  1.6 TD                                        JR, MF 51              01/84➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12950                12x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. F-350000            SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. F-350001➝             SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10740                10x740

                                                    RA, SB 59              04/89➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12950                12x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. F-350000            SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. F-350001➝             SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10740                10x740

                                                    1V 44              01/90➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12950                12x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. F-350000            SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. F-350001➝             SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10740                10x740
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...JETTA II (19E, 1G2)
  1.8                                             RH 62              08/86➝ 01/90 C                               04/87➝                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 04/87➝                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             PS, 04/87➝                           SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                       04/87➝                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        04/87➝                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              04/87➝                               SVB10735                10x735

                                                    EV, GZ, PB 82              01/84➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/85                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/85➝                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    RD 79              08/85➝ 10/87 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    GU, GX, HV 66              08/84➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/85                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 07/85➝                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  1.8  CAT                                     GX, RP 66              08/87➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    PF 79              01/87➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  1.8  Syncro                                1P 72              08/88➝ 07/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    RP 66              08/87➝ 12/88 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735
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...JETTA II (19E, 1G2)
  1.8 16V                                      PL 95              08/86➝ 10/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/87                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, 08/87➝                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    KR 102            06/87➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/87                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  JETTA III (1K2)
1.4 TSI                                       BMY 103            07/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                    BLG 125            07/06➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

                                                    CAXA 90              05/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.6                                             BSE, BSF, CCSA 75              10/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.6 FSI                                       BLF 85              09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.9 TDI                                       BKC, BLS, BXE 77              09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 FSI                                       BLR, BLY, BVY, BVZ 110            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 TDI                                       AZV 100            09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06, ➝ Ch. 1K-6-899000      TBK262                    
                                                    BMM 103            10/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BMN 125            10/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

  2.0 TDI 16V                               BKD 103            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/06, ➝ Ch. 1K-6-899000      TBK262                    
  2.0 TFSI                                     BPY, BWA, CCTA 147            10/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BWA                             MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.5 FSI                                       BGP, BTK 110            01/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB925R5               5PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1060R5             5PK1060

  KAEFER
1.1  (Brezel)                               18              04/49➝ 12/53 D                             Eng Nr 1.695282➝                  SVB10900                10x900

  1.2  (42005)                               22              01/54➝ 07/65 D                             Eng Nr 1.695282➝                  SVB10900                10x900

  1200 1.2 (11)                             D 25              01/60➝ 12/85 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

  1300 1.3                                    E 27              08/65➝ 07/70 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

  1300 1.3 (11)                             F 29              01/65➝ 07/70 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                    AB 32              01/70➝ 01/73 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

  1302 1.2 (11)                             D 25              08/69➝ 08/72 D                             08/70➝                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             08/70➝                               SVB12915                12x915

  1302 1.3                                    AC 29              08/70➝ 07/75 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/74                               SVB12915                12x915

  1302 1.3 (11)                             AB 32              08/70➝ 08/72 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12915                12x915

  1302 1.6                                    AE, AH, AK 35              07/71➝ 07/74 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900
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...KAEFER
  1302 1.6 (11)                             AD 37              01/70➝ 08/72 D                             08/70➝                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                             08/70➝                               SVB12915                12x915

  1303 1.2 (13)                             D 25              07/72➝ 02/76 D                                                                     SVB12915                12x915

  1303 1.3 (13)                             AB, AR 32              08/72➝ 07/75 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12915                12x915

  1303 1.6 (13)                             AD 35              08/72➝ 12/79 D                                                                     SVB12915                12x915

  1303 LS,S 1.6 (13)                    AD, AJ, AS 37              08/72➝ 12/79 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12915                12x915

  1500 1.5 (11)                             H 32              08/66➝ 11/73 D                             ➝07/70                               SVB10900                10x900

  1500 1.6                                    AD 37              07/70➝ 01/73 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

  1600 (Mexico)                           AF 34              05/73➝ 09/92 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

  1600 i (Mexico)                         ACD 34              10/92➝ 07/03 D                                                                     SVB12915                12x915

  KAEFER Convertible (15)
1302 1.3                                    AC 29              08/70➝ 07/74 D                                                                     SVB12915                12x915

  1302 1.6                                    AF 34              08/70➝ 07/74 D                                                                     SVB12915                12x915

  1302,1303 1.6                           AD 37              07/70➝ 06/79 D                             ➝07/74                               SVB12915                12x915

  1303 1.2                                    D 25              04/75➝ 12/79 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB12915                12x915

  1303 1.3                                    AB 32              07/70➝ 03/81 D                             ➝07/79                               SVB12915                12x915

                                                                                 D                             ➝12/75                               SVB10900                10x900

  1303 1.6                                    AE, AH, AK 35              08/70➝ 07/74 D                                                                     SVB12915                12x915

  1500 1.5                                    H 32              01/66➝ 12/70 D                             08/66➝07/70                         SVB10900                10x900

  1500 1.6                                    B 35              07/69➝ 07/70 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

  Karmann 1.3                              F 29              07/64➝ 07/70 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

  KARMANN GHIA Coupe (14, 34)
1300                                          AB 32              07/70➝ 07/74 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

  1500                                          H 32              01/66➝ 12/69 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                    40              08/61➝ 05/70 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

  1600                                          AD 37              01/70➝ 12/73 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

                                                    35              07/71➝ 07/74 D                                                                     SVB10900                10x900

  LT 28-35 I Box (281-363)
2.0                                             CH 55              04/75➝ 09/83 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/82                       SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/82                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/82                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/82                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝11/82                               SVB10800                10x800

  2.4                                             DL 66              12/82➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 28E025000                   TB603                      112x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 28F000001➝                    TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.4 D                                          CP, DW 55              01/79➝ 07/92 C                               12/82➝                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             12/82➝, Ch. 28-G-016822➝       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              12/82➝                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 Q                             ➝11/82                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                    1S, ACT 51              07/90➝ 05/96 C                               ➝07/94                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821      SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/94, Ch. 28-G-016822➝       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝07/94                               TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/94                               SVB13800                13x800
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...VW

...LT 28-35 I Box (281-363)
  2.4 i                                           1E 69              03/94➝ 06/96 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 28E025000                   TB603                      112x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 28F000001➝                    TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.4 TD                                        1G 68              08/88➝ 08/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                    ACL 70              06/92➝ 05/96 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB440                      120x25.4

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                    DV 75              02/86➝ 08/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.7 D                                          CG 48              11/75➝ 01/80 D                                                                     SVB101140              10x1140

  LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363)
2.0                                             CH 55              04/75➝ 09/83 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/82                       SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/82                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/82                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/82                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝11/82                               SVB10800                10x800

  2.4                                             DL 66              12/82➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 28E025000                   TB603                      112x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 28F000001➝                    TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.4 D                                          CP, DW 55              01/79➝ 07/92 C                               12/82➝                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             12/82➝, Ch. 28-G-016822➝       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              12/82➝                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 Q                             ➝11/82                               SVB101025              10x1025

                                                    1S, ACT 51              08/89➝ 06/96 C                               ➝07/92                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/92, ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821      SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/92, Ch. 28-G-016822➝       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/92                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/92                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝07/92                               TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/92                               SVB13800                13x800
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...VW

...LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363)
    ...2.4 D                                       51              08/91➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                    55              08/91➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.4 i                                           1E 69              08/89➝ 06/96 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 28E025000                   TB603                      112x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 28F000001➝                    TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.4 TD                                        1G 68              08/89➝ 08/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                    DV 75              12/82➝ 07/89 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                    ACL 70              09/92➝ 06/96 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB440                      120x25.4

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                    68              08/91➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                    75              12/82➝ 07/89 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800
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...VW

  LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363)
2.0                                             CH 55              04/75➝ 09/83 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/82                       SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/82                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/82                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/82                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝11/82                               SVB10800                10x800

  2.4                                             DL 66              12/82➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 28E025000                   TB603                      112x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 28F000001➝                    TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.4  Syncro                                70              08/92➝ 07/94 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 28E025000                   TB603                      112x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 28F000001➝                    TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                    66              08/91➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 28E025000                   TB603                      112x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 28F000001➝                    TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.4 D                                          1S, ACT 51              08/90➝ 06/96 C                               ➝07/94                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821      SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/94, Ch. 28-G-016822➝       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝07/94                               TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/94                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                    CP, DW 55              12/78➝ 02/91 C                               12/82➝                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             12/82➝, Ch. 28-G-016822➝       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              12/82➝                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 Q                             ➝11/82                               SVB101025              10x1025

  2.4 D Syncro                              55              08/91➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                    51              08/91➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.4 i                                           1E 69              03/94➝ 06/96 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 28E025000                   TB603                      112x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 28F000001➝                    TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800
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...VW

...LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363)
  2.4 TD                                        1G 68              08/90➝ 08/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                    ACL 70              08/92➝ 06/96 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB440                      120x25.4

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                    DV 75              12/82➝ 09/93 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.7 D                                          CG 48              11/75➝ 01/80 D                                                                     SVB101140              10x1140

  LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM)
2.3                                             AGL 105            05/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/01                      MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/01                      MVB2215R6             6PK2215

  2.5 SDI                                      AGX 55              07/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/01,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2D-Y-009086                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/01,                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 2D-Y-009087➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/01                      MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 F                        ➝04/01                               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 F                        ➝04/01                               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/01                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝04/01                               TB557                      81x21

  2.5 TDI                                       AHD 75              05/96➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 2D-Y-009086        MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 2D-Y-009087➝         MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB557                      81x21

                                                    BBE 61              05/01➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 E                        A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2D-Y-009086                                                  
                                                                                 E                        A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 2D-Y-009087➝                                                  
                                                                                 F                        A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/06                               TB557                      81x21

                                                    BBF 70              05/01➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 E                        A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2D-Y-009086                                                  
                                                                                 E                        A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 2D-Y-009087➝                                                  
                                                                                 F                        A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/06                               TB557                      81x21
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...VW

...LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM)
  2.5 TDI Front Wheel Drive          APA 66              05/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2D-Y-009086                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 2D-Y-009087➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 F                        ➝06/06                               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 F                        ➝06/06                               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/06                               TB557                      81x21

                                                    ANJ, AVR 80              05/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2D-Y-009086                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 2D-Y-009087➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 F                        ➝06/06                               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 F                        ➝06/06                               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/06                               TB557                      81x21

  2.8 TDi                                       BCQ 116            05/01➝ 06/06 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                    96              01/99➝ 01/02 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2125R6             6PK2125

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

  LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE)
2.3                                             AGL 105            05/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/01                      MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/01                      MVB2215R6             6PK2215

  2.5 SDI                                      AGX 55              09/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/01,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2D-Y-009086                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/01,                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 2D-Y-009087➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/01                      MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 F                        ➝04/01                               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 F                        ➝04/01                               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/01                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝04/01                               TB557                      81x21

  2.5 TDI                                       AHD 75              05/96➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 2D-Y-009086        MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 2D-Y-009087➝         MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB557                      81x21

                                                    APA 66              05/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2D-Y-009086                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 2D-Y-009087➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 F                        ➝06/06                               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 F                        ➝06/06                               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/06                               TB557                      81x21

                                                    BBE 61              05/01➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 E                        A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2D-Y-009086                                                  
                                                                                 E                        A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 2D-Y-009087➝                                                  
                                                                                 F                        A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/06                               TB557                      81x21
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...VW

...LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE)
  ...2.5 TDI                                    BBF 70              05/01➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 E                        A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2D-Y-009086                                                  
                                                                                 E                        A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 2D-Y-009087➝                                                  
                                                                                 F                        A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/06                               TB557                      81x21

  2.5 TDI Front Wheel Drive          ANJ, AVR 80              05/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2D-Y-009086                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 2D-Y-009087➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 F                        ➝06/06                               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 F                        ➝06/06                               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/06                               TB557                      81x21

  2.8 TDI                                       AGK 92              06/97➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2125R6             6PK2125

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                    ATA 96              01/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/02                       MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/02                      MVB2125R6             6PK2125

                                                                                 F                        ➝01/02                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/02                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                    AUH, BCQ 116            04/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB2153R6             6PK2153

                                                    116            06/03➝ 06/06 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE)
2.3                                             AGL 105            06/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/01                       MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/01                      MVB2205R6             6PK2205

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/01                      MVB2215R6             6PK2215

  2.5 SDI                                      AGX 55              09/96➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝04/01,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2D-Y-009086                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/01,                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 2D-Y-009087➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/01                      MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 F                        ➝04/01                               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 F                        ➝04/01                               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/01                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝04/01                               TB557                      81x21

  2.5 TDI                                       AHD 75              06/96➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 2D-Y-009086        MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 2D-Y-009087➝         MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB557                      81x21

                                                    APA 66              05/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2D-Y-009086                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 2D-Y-009087➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 F                        ➝06/06                               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 F                        ➝06/06                               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/06                               TB557                      81x21
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...VW

...LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE)
  ...2.5 TDI                                    ANJ, AVR 80              05/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2D-Y-009086                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 2D-Y-009087➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 F                        ➝06/06                               MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                 F                        ➝06/06                               MVB2120R6             6PK2120

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/06                               TB557                      81x21

                                                    BBE 61              05/01➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 E                        A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2D-Y-009086                                                  
                                                                                 E                        A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 2D-Y-009087➝                                                  
                                                                                 F                        A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/06                               TB557                      81x21

                                                    BBF 70              05/01➝ D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB2145R6             6PK2145

                                                                                 E                        A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2D-Y-009086                                                  
                                                                                 E                        A/C(-), ➝06/06,                      MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 2D-Y-009087➝                                                  
                                                                                 F                        A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/06                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                ➝06/06                               TB557                      81x21

  2.8 TDI                                       AGK 92              06/97➝ 12/98 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2125R6             6PK2125

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                    ATA 96              01/99➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝01/02                       MVB1642R6             6PK1642

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝01/02                      MVB2125R6             6PK2125

                                                                                 F                        ➝01/02                               MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 P                              ➝01/02                               SVB10900                10x900

                                                    AUH, BCQ 116            04/02➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝06/06                       MVB1685R6             6PK1685

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/06                      MVB2153R6             6PK2153

  LT 40-55 I Box (291-512)
2.0                                             CH 55              04/75➝ 09/83 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/82                       SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/82                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/82                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/82                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝11/82                               SVB10800                10x800

  2.4                                             DL 66              12/82➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 28E025000                   TB603                      112x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 28F000001➝                    TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.4  4WD                                   DL 66              12/82➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 28E025000                   TB603                      112x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 28F000001➝                    TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800
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...VW

...LT 40-55 I Box (291-512)
  2.4 D                                          CP, DW 55              01/79➝ 07/92 C                               12/82➝                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             12/82➝, ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821      SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             12/82➝, Ch. 28-G-016822➝       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       12/82➝                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        12/82➝                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                12/82➝                               TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              12/82➝                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                    1S, ACT 51              07/90➝ 05/96 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 H                       08/92➝                               TB440                      120x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.4 D 4WD                                 DW 55              01/79➝ 03/86 D                             ➝11/82                               SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/82                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/82                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝11/82                               TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 Q                             ➝11/82                               SVB101025              10x1025

  2.4 i                                           1E 69              01/93➝ 06/96 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 28E025000                   TB603                      112x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 28F000001➝                    TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.4 TD                                        1G 68              08/88➝ 08/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                    DV 75              02/86➝ 08/92 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                    ACL 70              06/92➝ 05/96 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB440                      120x25.4

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.4 TD 4WD                               DV 75              08/78➝ 03/86 C                               12/82➝                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             12/82➝, ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821      SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             12/82➝, Ch. 28-G-016822➝       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       12/82➝                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        12/82➝                               TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                12/82➝                               TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              12/82➝                               SVB13800                13x800
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...VW

  LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909)
2.0                                             CH 55              04/75➝ 09/83 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/82                       SVB101010              10x1010

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/82                      SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/82                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝11/82                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝11/82                               SVB10800                10x800

  2.4                                             66              08/85➝ 07/89 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 28E025000                   TB603                      112x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 28F000001➝                    TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                    70              08/88➝ 07/89 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 28E025000                   TB603                      112x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 28F000001➝                    TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.4  Syncro                                66              12/82➝ 07/89 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 28E025000                   TB603                      112x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 28F000001➝                    TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.4 D                                          1S, ACT 51              08/90➝ 06/96 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 H                       08/92➝                               TB440                      120x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                    CP, DW 55              12/78➝ 02/91 C                               12/82➝                               SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             12/82➝, Ch. 28-G-016822➝       SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                              12/82➝                               SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 Q                             ➝11/82                               SVB101025              10x1025

  2.4 i                                           1E 69              03/94➝ 06/96 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 28E025000                   TB603                      112x19

                                                                                 H                       Ch. 28F000001➝                    TB101                      119x19

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

  2.4 TD                                        ACL 70              08/92➝ 06/96 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 H                                                               TB440                      120x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800

                                                    DV 75              12/82➝ 09/93 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                             ➝ Ch. 28-G-016821                 SVB10813                10x813

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 28-G-016822➝                  SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB131                      119x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK044                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB136                      75x20

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB13800                13x800
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  LUPO (6X1, 6E1)
1.0                                             AER, AHT, ALD, ALL, ANV, 37              09/98➝ 07/05 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                    AUC                              D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AHT, A/C(-), MS                MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AHT, A/C(-), PS                 MVB1520R6             6PK1520

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AHT, A/C(+), MS                MVB1488R6             6PK1488

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AHT, A/C(+), PS                MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 6X-Y-060000                 TBK087                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 6X-Y-060001➝                  TBK320                    
  1.2 TDI 3L                                  ANY, AYZ 45              07/99➝ 07/05 D                             Eng. AYZ, A/C(-)                      MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AYZ, A/C(+)                     MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB726                      117x30

  1.4                                             AUD 44              10/00➝ 07/05 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 6X-Y-060000                 TBK087                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 6X-Y-060001➝                  TBK320                    
  1.4 16V                                      AHW, AKQ, APE, AUA, BBY 55              09/98➝ 07/05 D                             Eng. BBY, A/C(-)                      MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BBY, A/C(+)                     MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AHW, ➝ Eng Nr 160000      TBK263                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. BBY                              TBK246                    
                                                    AFK, ANM, AQQ, AUB 74              08/99➝ 07/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.4 FSI                                       ARR 77              02/01➝ 07/05 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/03                       MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/03                      MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/03                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/03                               TBK246                    
  1.4 TDI                                       AMF 55              01/99➝ 07/05 D                             A/C(-), 05/99➝                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/99➝                      MVB1188R6D          6DPK1188

                                                                                 H                       05/99➝                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        05/99➝, Ch. 6X-2-015001➝       TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        05/99➝, Eng Nr 011495➝,         TBK225                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6X-2-015000                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        05/99➝,                               TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 011495➝,                                                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6X-2-015000, VD(+)                                         
  1.6 GTI                                       AVY 92              09/00➝ 07/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.7 SDI                                      AKU 44              09/98➝ 07/05 D                                                                     MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB657                      137x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK112                    
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  MULTIVAN V (7HM, 7HF)
1.9 TDI                                       AXB 77              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BRS 75              06/06➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 7H-6X022356        MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0                                             AXA 85              11/03➝ D                             A/C(-), 08/03➝                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/03➝                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       08/03➝                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        08/03➝                               TBK100                    
  3.2 V6                                        BDL 170            02/04➝ 06/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1260R6             6PK1260

                                                    BKK, CFLA 173            02/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  3.2 V6 4motion                          BKK, CFLA 173            07/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1)
1.4                                             BCA 55              11/01➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 9C-2-610157        MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 9C-2-610158➝         MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 9C-6-599000                 TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 9C-6-599000                 TBK246                    
  1.6                                             AWH 74              10/99➝ 09/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
                                                    AYD 75              09/00➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.8 T                                          APH, AVC, AWU, AWV 110            10/99➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK115                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/01, ➝ Eng Nr 028500        TBK101                    
                                                    AWP 132            11/01➝ 06/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK115                    
  1.9 TDI                                       ALH 66              01/98➝ 02/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Eng Nr 500000                    TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng Nr 500001➝                    TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr 500001➝                    TBK272                    
                                                                                 Z                        MAN, ➝ Eng Nr 500000            TBK107                    
                                                    ATD, BEW 74              02/01➝ D                             A/C(-), 07/01➝                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 07/01➝06/05                MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/01➝                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       07/01➝                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        07/01➝                               TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATD, 07/01➝06/05,            TBK225                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 9C-2-613920                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATD,                             TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   07/01➝06/05,                                                        
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 9C-2-613920, VD(+)                                         
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...VW

...NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1)
  ...1.9 TDI                                    BSW 77              07/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0                                             AEG, APK, AQY, AVH, AZG, 85              01/98➝ D                             Eng. AZG, A/C(-)                     MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                    BEV                              D                             Eng. AZG, A/C(+)                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  2.3 V5                                        AQN 125            10/00➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝10/02                       MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  2.5                                             BPR, BPS 110            07/05➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB938R5               5PK938

  NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7)
1.4                                             BCA 55              01/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 9C-2-610157        MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 9C-2-610158➝         MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 1Y-6-399000                 TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 1Y-6-399000                 TBK246                    
  1.6                                             BFS 75              01/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.8 T                                          AWU 110            01/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK115                    
  1.9 TDI                                       AXR 74              03/03➝ D                             A/C(-), 07/03➝                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 07/03➝                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       07/03➝                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        07/03➝                               TBK270                    
                                                    BSW 77              07/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0                                             AZJ, BDC, BEV, BGD 85              01/03➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  2.5                                             BPR, BPS 110            07/05➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB938R5               5PK938

  PASSAT (3A2, 35I)
1.6                                             1F, EZ 53              02/88➝ 09/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                    EZ 55              02/88➝ 12/88 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625
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...VW

...PASSAT (3A2, 35I)
  ...1.6                                          AEK, AFT 74              10/94➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   08/95➝12/95                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   08/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/95➝                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       08/95➝                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/95➝                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 08/95➝                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 08/95➝                      SVB12760                12x760

  1.6 TD                                        RA, SB 59              08/88➝ 09/93 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB12950                12x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 31M200000                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 31M200001➝                   SVB12650                12x650

  1.8                                             PF 79              04/88➝ 07/93 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                    PB 82              04/88➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10735                10x735

                                                    AAM 55              08/90➝ 08/96 C                               ➝09/93                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   10/93➝12/95                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   10/93➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝09/93                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/93                  SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝09/93                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/93                       SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/93➝                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/93➝                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    ABS, ADZ, RP 66              02/88➝ 08/96 C                               ➝09/93                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   10/93➝12/95                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   10/93➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝09/93                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/93                  SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝09/93                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/93                       SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/93➝                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/93➝                      SVB12760                12x760
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...VW

...PASSAT (3A2, 35I)
  1.8 16V                                      KR 100            04/88➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  1.8 G60 Syncro                          PG 118            08/88➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-), 09/89➝07/93                MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/89➝07/93               MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       09/89➝07/93                         TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        09/89➝07/93                         TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/89➝07/93                SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/89➝07/93               SVB10740                10x740

  1.9 D                                          1Y 50              05/89➝ 10/93 C                               ➝11/91                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/91                       SVB12950                12x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   11/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   11/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/91                      SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/91➝                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK024                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝01/91                               SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              01/91➝11/91                         SVB12650                12x650

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/91➝                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 11/91➝                      SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 TD                                        AAZ 55              03/91➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 552765        TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Eng Nr 552766➝         TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 TDI                                       1Z 66              10/93➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 1Z289575     TBK119                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Eng Nr 1Z289576➝      TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AFN 81              03/96➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790
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...VW

...PASSAT (3A2, 35I)
  2.0                                             2E, ADY, AGG 85              02/90➝ 08/96 C                               ➝09/93, ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000      SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   Auto Tensioner, ➝09/93,                                            
                                                                                                                   Ch. 31-N-400001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 2E,                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   A/C(-),                                                                  
                                                                                                                   Manu Tensioner, ➝09/93,                                           
                                                                                                                   Ch. 31-N-400001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 2E, A/C(-), MS, ➝09/93,      SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 2E, A/C(-), PS, ➝09/93,       SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 2E, A/C(+), ➝09/93,           MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                                                   Ch. 31-N-400001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       ➝09/93                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/93                               TBK076                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 2E, A/C(-), ➝09/93,            SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000                                                 
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 2E, A/C(-), ➝09/93,            SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                                                   Ch. 31-N-400001➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 2E, A/C(+), ➝09/93,           SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000                                                 
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 2E, A/C(+), ➝09/93,           SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                                                   Ch. 31-N-400001➝                                                  
                                                    AEP 79              03/95➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK076                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

  2.0  Syncro                                2E, ADY, AGG 85              10/90➝ 08/96 C                               ➝09/93, ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000      SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 2E, A/C(-), MS, ➝09/93,      SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 2E, A/C(-), PS, ➝09/93,       SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000                                                 
                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK076                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 2E, A/C(-), ➝09/93,            SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000                                                 
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 2E, A/C(+), ➝09/93,           SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000                                                 
  2.0 16V                                      9A 100            08/88➝ 09/93 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                    ABF 110            01/94➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/95                       MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB441                      151x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760
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...VW

...PASSAT (3A2, 35I)
  2.8 VR6                                      AAA 128            06/91➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1285R7             7PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R7D          7DPK1360

  PASSAT (3B2)
1.6                                             ADP, AHL, ANA, ARM 74              10/96➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97                               TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 H                       11/97➝                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/97                               TBK309                    
                                                                                 Z                        11/97➝                               TBK100                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12528                12x528

  1.8                                             ADR, APT, ARG 92              10/96➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. APT                              MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. APT                              TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. APT, VD(+)                      TBK331                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12528                12x528

                                                    AFY 85              01/97➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo                                TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK331                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12528                12x528

  1.8  Syncro/4motion                  ADR, APT, ARG 92              10/96➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK331                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12528                12x528

  1.8 T                                          AEB, ANB, APU 110            10/96➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       08/99➝                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo                                TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        06/00➝                               TBK115                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/99➝                               TBK341                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AEB                              TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AEB, VD(+)                      TBK331                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12528                12x528

  1.9 TDI                                       AHH, AHU 66              10/96➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AHH                              MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                                                 Z                        03/97➝04/99,                        TBK335                    
                                                                                                                   Ch. 3B-V-000001➝                                                  
                                                    AFN, AVG 81              10/96➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                    AJM, ATJ 85              08/98➝ 11/00 C                               Eng. ATJ                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ATJ                               MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATJ                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATJ, VD(+)                      TBK269                    
                                                    AVB 74              02/00➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        , VD(+)                                 TBK269                    
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...VW

...PASSAT (3B2)
  1.9 TDI 4motion                         AJM, ATJ 85              08/99➝ 11/00 C                               Eng. ATJ                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ATJ                               MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATJ                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATJ, VD(+)                      TBK269                    
  1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion            AFN, AVG 81              10/96➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
  2.0                                             ASU, AUZ 88              04/00➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

  2.0  4motion                              88              04/00➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

  2.3 VR5                                      AGZ 110            10/96➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  2.3 VR5 Syncro/4motion           AGZ 110            10/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  2.5 TDI                                       AFB, AKN 110            07/98➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK358                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25

  2.5 TDI Syncro/4motion            AFB, AKN 110            12/98➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK358                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25

  2.8  Syncro                                AGE 132            05/97➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
  2.8 V6                                        ACK, APR, AQD 142            08/96➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
                                                    AGE 132            05/97➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
                                                    ATX, BBG 140            09/99➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
  2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion              ACK, ALG, APR, AQD 142            10/96➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    

  PASSAT (3B3)
1.6                                             ALZ 75              11/00➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.8                                             APT 92              03/03➝ 03/05 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK331                    
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...VW

...PASSAT (3B3)
  1.8  4motion                              125            03/01➝ 05/05 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
  1.8 T 20V                                   AWL, AWT 110            11/00➝ 05/05 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
  1.9 TDI                                       AVB 74              11/00➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/02                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/02, VD(+)                       TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/02➝                               TBK270                    
                                                    AVF, AWX 96              11/00➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/02                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/02, VD(+)                       TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/02➝                               TBK270                    
  1.9 TDI 4motion                         AVF 96              11/00➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/02                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/02, VD(+)                       TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/02➝                               TBK270                    
  2.0                                             AZM, BFF 85              11/00➝ 05/05 C                               Eng. AZM                             MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AZM                             MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
                                                    ALT 96              11/01➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
  2.0  4motion                              AZM 85              11/00➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  2.0 TDI                                       BGW 100            12/03➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.3 V5                                        AZX 125            11/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  2.3 V5 4motion                          AZX 125            11/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  2.5 TDI                                       AFB, AKN 110            11/00➝ 05/05 C                               ➝05/03                               MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/03                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03                               TBK358                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝05/03                               TB641                      87x25

                                                    BDG 120            05/03➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25
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...VW

...PASSAT (3B3)
  2.5 TDI 4motion                         AFB, AKN 110            11/00➝ 05/05 C                               ➝05/03                               MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/03                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03                               TBK358                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝05/03                               TB641                      87x25

                                                    BAU, BDH 132            01/03➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25

  2.8  4motion                              AMX, ATQ 142            11/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    

  PASSAT (3C2)
1.4 TSI                                       CAXA 90              05/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.6                                             BSE, BSF 75              05/05➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.6 FSI                                       BLF 85              03/05➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.8 TSI                                       BZB 118            05/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1115R6             6PK1115

  1.9 TDI                                       BKC, BLS, BXE 77              03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 FSI                                       BLR, BLY, BVY, BVZ 110            03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 FSI 4motion                         BLX, BLY, BVX 110            09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 TDI                                       BMR 125            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 3C-6-300000                 TBK262                    
                                                    BMP 103            03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BMA, CBAA 100            03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 3C-6-300000                 TBK262                    
  2.0 TDI  4motion                        BMP 103            03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI 16V                               BKP 103            03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 3C-6-300000                 TBK262                    
  2.0 TDI 16V 4motion                 BKP 103            03/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 3C-6-300000                 TBK262                    
  2.0 TFSI                                     AXX, BPY, BWA, CAWB, 147            07/05➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                    CBFA, CCTA                              H                       ➝07/07                               TB753                      148x23

  3.2 FSI                                       AXZ 184            11/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1625R6             6PK1625

  3.2 FSI 4motion                         AXZ 184            11/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1625R6             6PK1625

  3.6 R36 4motion                        BWS 220            04/07➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613
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  PASSAT (32B)
1.3                                             FY 40              08/80➝ 07/83 D                             ➝07/81                               SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             08/81➝                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                    FZ 44              08/80➝ 07/86 D                             ➝07/81                               SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             08/81➝07/83                         SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             08/83➝07/85                         SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             08/85➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/84                               TB107                      108x19

                                                                                 H                       08/83➝                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/83➝                               TBK016                    
                                                    EP, EU 44              08/80➝ 07/86 D                             08/83➝07/85                         SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             08/85➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       08/83➝                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/83➝                               TBK016                    
  1.6                                             PP 51              08/87➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

                                                    RL 53              02/86➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

                                                    WV, YN 55              08/80➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             08/85➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

                                                    YP 63              01/81➝ 02/83 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

                                                    DT 55              08/80➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             08/85➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

  1.6 D                                          CR, JK 40              08/80➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10610                10x610
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...PASSAT (32B)
  1.6 TD                                        CY 51              04/82➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10610                10x610

                                                    RA 59              05/86➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10610                10x610

  1.8                                             RM 64              05/86➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

                                                    DS, JN 66              01/83➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             08/85➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

                                                    DZ 82              12/83➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             08/85➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

  1.9                                             WN 85              01/81➝ 07/83 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 32F300000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 32F300001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB602                      113x19

  2.0                                             HP, JS 85              08/83➝ 03/88 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 32F300000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 32F300001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/84                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       08/84➝                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/84➝                               TBK048                    
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...PASSAT (32B)
  2.2                                             KX 85              08/85➝ 03/88 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 32F300000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 32F300001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
                                                    KV 100            01/85➝ 03/88 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 32F300000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 32F300001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    

  PASSAT Saloon (32B)
1.6                                             DT 55              01/85➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             08/85➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

                                                    RF, RL 53              01/85➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             08/85➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

                                                    PP 51              08/87➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

  1.6 TD                                        CY 51              01/85➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10610                10x610

  1.8                                             DS, JN 66              01/85➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             08/85➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

                                                    RM 64              05/86➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850
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...VW

...PASSAT Saloon (32B)
  2.2                                             KX 85              01/85➝ 03/88 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 32F300000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 32F300001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    

  PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I)
1.6                                             1F, EZ 53              04/88➝ 09/91 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 1F, A/C(-), MS                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             Eng. 1F, A/C(-), PS                   SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. 1F                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 1F, A/C(-)                        SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 1F, A/C(+)                       SVB10625                10x625

                                                    EZ 55              04/88➝ 12/88 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                    AEK, AFT 74              07/94➝ 12/95 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

  1.6 TD                                        RA, SB 59              08/88➝ 09/93 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             Eng. SB, A/C(-)                       SVB12950                12x950

                                                                                 D                             Eng. SB, A/C(+)                       SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. SB                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. SB, ➝ Ch. 31M200000        SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              Eng. SB, Ch. 31M200001➝        SVB12650                12x650

  1.8                                             PB 82              04/88➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                    AAM 55              08/90➝ 05/97 C                               ➝09/93                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   10/93➝12/95                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝10/96                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   10/93➝10/96                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝09/93                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/93                  SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝10/96               MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝09/93                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/96                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/96                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/93                       SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/93➝10/96                SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/93➝10/96               SVB12760                12x760
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...VW

...PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I)
  ...1.8                                          ABS, ADZ, RP 66              02/88➝ 05/97 C                               ➝09/93                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   10/93➝12/95                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝10/96                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   10/93➝10/96                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝09/93                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝09/93                  SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/93➝10/96               MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝09/93                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/96                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/96                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/93                       SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/93➝10/96                SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/93➝10/96               SVB12760                12x760

  1.8 16V                                      KR 100            04/88➝ 12/89 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  1.8 G60 Syncro                          PG 118            08/88➝ 05/97 D                             A/C(-), 09/89➝07/93                MVB1650R6             6PK1650

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/89➝07/93               MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 H                       09/89➝07/93                         TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        09/89➝07/93                         TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 09/89➝07/93                SVB10665                10x665

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 09/89➝07/93               SVB10740                10x740

  1.9 D                                          1Y 50              05/89➝ 10/93 C                               ➝11/91                               SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝11/91                       SVB12950                12x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   11/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   11/91➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/91                      SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/91➝                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK024                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝01/91                               SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 P                              01/91➝11/91                         SVB12650                12x650

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 11/91➝                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 11/91➝                      SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 TD                                        AAZ 55              03/91➝ 05/97 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   ➝09/93                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   ➝09/93                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/93                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/93                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/93                               TBK024                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/93                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/93                      SVB11790                11x790
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...VW

...PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I)
  1.9 TDI                                       1Z, AHU 66              10/93➝ 05/97 D                             Eng. 1Z, A/C(-),                       MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   Auto Tensioner                                                        
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 1Z, A/C(-),                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   Manu Tensioner                                                       
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 1Z, A/C(+)                       MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 1Z289575     TBK119                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Eng Nr 1Z289576➝      TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 1Z, A/C(-)                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              Eng. 1Z, A/C(+)                       SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AFN 81              03/96➝ 05/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝10/96                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝10/96                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/96                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/96                               TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/96                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/96                      SVB11790                11x790

                                                    66              04/88➝ 07/91 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 1Z289575                 TBK119                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

  2.0                                             2E, ADY, AGG 85              02/90➝ 05/97 C                               ➝09/93, ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000      SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   Auto Tensioner, ➝09/93,                                            
                                                                                                                   Ch. 31-N-400001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 2E,                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   A/C(-),                                                                  
                                                                                                                   Manu Tensioner, ➝09/93,                                           
                                                                                                                   Ch. 31-N-400001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 2E, A/C(-), MS, ➝09/93,      SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 2E, A/C(-), PS, ➝09/93,       SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 2E, A/C(+), ➝09/93,           MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                                                   Ch. 31-N-400001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       ➝09/93                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/93                               TBK076                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 2E, A/C(-), ➝09/93,            SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000                                                 
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 2E, A/C(-), ➝09/93,            SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                                                   Ch. 31-N-400001➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 2E, A/C(+), ➝09/93,           SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000                                                 
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 2E, A/C(+), ➝09/93,           SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                                                   Ch. 31-N-400001➝                                                  
                                                    AEP 79              03/95➝ 08/96 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner              MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK076                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760
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...VW

...PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I)
  2.0  Syncro                                2E, ADY, AGG 85              10/90➝ 05/97 C                               ➝09/93, ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000      SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   Auto Tensioner, ➝09/93,                                            
                                                                                                                   Ch. 31-N-400001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 2E,                               MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   A/C(-),                                                                  
                                                                                                                   Manu Tensioner, ➝09/93,                                           
                                                                                                                   Ch. 31-N-400001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 2E, A/C(-), MS, ➝09/93,      SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 2E, A/C(-), PS, ➝09/93,       SVB12865                12x865

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. 2E, A/C(+), ➝09/93,           MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                                                   Ch. 31-N-400001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       ➝09/93                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/93                               TBK076                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/93,                      SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                                                   Ch. 31-N-400001➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 2E, A/C(-), ➝09/93,            SVB10735                10x735

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000                                                 
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 2E, A/C(+), ➝09/93,           SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 31-N-400000                                                 
                                                                                 P                              Eng. 2E, A/C(+), ➝09/93,           SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                                                   Ch. 31-N-400001➝                                                  
  2.0 16V                                      9A 100            08/88➝ 09/93 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                    ABF 110            01/94➝ 05/97 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/95                       MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/95➝10/96               MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/96                               TB441                      151x25.4

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝10/96                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝10/96                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.8 VR6                                      AAA 128            06/91➝ 05/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1285R7             7PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R7D          7DPK1360

  2.9 VR6 Syncro                         ABV 135            01/94➝ 05/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1285R7             7PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R7D          7DPK1360

  PASSAT Variant (3B5)
1.6                                             ADP, AHL, ANA, ARM 74              06/97➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 H                       ➝10/97                               TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝10/97                               TBK309                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12528                12x528

  1.8                                             ADR, APT, ARG 92              06/97➝ 11/00 C                               Eng. ADR                              MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ADR                              MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ADR                              TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ADR, VD(+)                     TBK331                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12528                12x528

                                                    AFY 85              06/97➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo                                TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK331                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12528                12x528
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...VW

...PASSAT Variant (3B5)
  1.8  Syncro/4motion                  ADR, APT, ARG 92              06/97➝ 11/00 C                               Eng. ADR                              MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ADR                              MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ADR                              TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ADR, VD(+)                     TBK331                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12528                12x528

  1.8 T                                          AEB, ANB, APU 110            06/97➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                       08/99➝                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 H                       Hydr                                   TB555                      153x25

                                                                                 H                       Thermo                                TB464                      152x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        06/00➝                               TBK115                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/99➝                               TBK341                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AEB                              TBK330                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AEB, VD(+)                      TBK331                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12528                12x528

  1.9 TDI                                       AHH, AHU 66              06/97➝ 11/00 C                               Eng. AHH                              MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AHH                              MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/99                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/99, Ch. 3B-V-000001➝       TBK335                    
                                                    AFN, AVG 81              06/97➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
                                                    AJM, ATJ 85              08/98➝ 11/00 C                               Eng. ATJ                               MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ATJ                               MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATJ                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ATJ, VD(+)                      TBK269                    
                                                    AVB 74              02/00➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK269                    
  1.9 TDI 4motion                         ATJ 85              08/99➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK269                    
  1.9 TDI Syncro/4motion            AFN, AVG 81              06/97➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1590R5             5PK1590

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK026                    
  2.0                                             ASU, AUZ 88              04/00➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

  2.0  4motion                              ASU, AUZ 88              04/00➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

  2.3 VR5                                      AGZ 110            06/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  2.3 VR5 Syncro/4motion           AGZ 110            10/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  2.5 TDI                                       AFB, AKN 110            07/98➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK358                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25
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...VW

...PASSAT Variant (3B5)
  2.5 TDI Syncro/4motion            AFB, AKN 110            12/98➝ 11/00 C                                                                       MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK358                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25

  2.8 V6                                        ACK, APR, AQD 142            06/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
                                                    AGE 132            09/97➝ 09/99 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    
                                                    ATX 140            09/99➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝                       MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                       09/00➝                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝                               TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝, VD(+)                       TBK353                    
  2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion              ACK, ALG, APR, AQD 142            06/97➝ 11/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    

  PASSAT Variant (3B6)
1.6                                             ALZ 75              11/00➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.8 T 20V                                   AWT 110            11/00➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
  1.9 TDI                                       AVB 74              11/00➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/02                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/02, VD(+)                       TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/02➝                               TBK270                    
                                                    AVF, AWX 96              11/00➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/02                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/02, VD(+)                       TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/02➝                               TBK270                    
  1.9 TDI 4motion                         AVF 96              11/00➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/02                               TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/02, VD(+)                       TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/02➝                               TBK270                    
  2.0                                             AZM 85              11/00➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
                                                    ALT 96              11/01➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK341                    
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...VW

...PASSAT Variant (3B6)
  2.0  4motion                              AZM 85              11/00➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1300R5             5PK1300

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  2.0 TDI                                       BGW 100            12/03➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB855R4               4PK855

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB1432R5             5PK1432

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.3 VR5                                      AZX 125            11/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  2.3 VR5 4motion                       AZX 125            11/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2373R6             6PK2373

  2.5 TDI                                       AFB, AKN 110            11/00➝ 05/05 C                               ➝05/03                               MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/03                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03                               TBK358                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝05/03                               TB641                      87x25

                                                    BDG 120            05/03➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25

  2.5 TDI 4motion                         AFB, AKN 110            11/00➝ 05/05 C                               ➝05/03                               MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                             ➝05/03                               MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/03                               TB642                      207x32

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/03                               TBK358                    
                                                                                 N                                ➝05/03                               TB641                      87x25

                                                    BAU, BDH 132            01/03➝ 05/05 C                                                                       MVB1238R4             4PK1238

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB2403R6             6PK2403

                                                                                 H                                                               TB738                      207x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK348                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK354                    
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB641                      87x25

  2.8  4motion                              AMX, ATQ 142            11/00➝ 05/05 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1760R6             6PK1760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB556                      253x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK357                    
                                                                                 Z                        VD(+)                                  TBK353                    

  PASSAT Variant (3C5)
1.4 TSI                                       CAXA 90              05/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.6                                             BSE, BSF 75              08/05➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.6 FSI                                       BLF 85              08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.8 TSI                                       BZB 118            05/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1115R6             6PK1115

  1.9 TDI                                       BKC, BLS, BXE 77              08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 FSI                                       BLR, BLY, BVY, BVZ 110            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  2.0 FSI 4motion                         BLX, BLY, BVX 110            09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB753                      148x23
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...VW

...PASSAT Variant (3C5)
  2.0 TDI                                       BVD, BVE 90              08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 3C-6-300000                 TBK262                    
                                                    BMA, CBAA 100            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 3C-6-300000                 TBK262                    
                                                    BMR 125            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 3C-6-300000                 TBK262                    
                                                    BMP 103            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI  4motion                        BMP 103            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI 16V                               BKP 103            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 3C-6-300000                 TBK262                    
  2.0 TDI 16V 4motion                 BKP 103            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 3C-6-300000                 TBK262                    
  2.0 TFSI                                     AXX, BPY, BWA, CAWB, 147            08/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                    CBFA, CCTA                              H                                                               TB753                      148x23

  3.2 FSI                                       AXZ 184            11/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1625R6             6PK1625

  3.2 FSI 4motion                         AXZ 184            11/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1625R6             6PK1625

  3.6 R36 4motion                        BWS 220            04/07➝ D                             ➝07/07                               MVB1613R6             6PK1613

  PASSAT Variant (32B)
1.3                                             FY 40              08/80➝ 07/83 C                               ➝07/81                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/81, Ch. 32A0100001➝       SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/81                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                    FZ 44              08/80➝ 07/86 C                               ➝07/81                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/81, Ch. 32A0100001➝       SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/83                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             08/83➝07/85                         SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             08/85➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/84                               TB107                      108x19

                                                                                 H                       08/83➝                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/83➝                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/81                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                    EP, EU 44              08/80➝ 07/86 D                             08/83➝07/85                         SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             08/85➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       08/83➝                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/83➝                               TBK016                    
  1.6                                             PP 51              08/87➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

                                                    RL 53              02/86➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

V
W

kW

1009

851-1048 apps 6_Proof  03/11/2009  15:18  Page 1009



...VW

...PASSAT Variant (32B)
  ...1.6                                          WV, YN 55              08/80➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/81                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/81                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

                                                    YP 63              01/81➝ 02/83 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/81                               SVB13900                13x900

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/81                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              ➝07/81                               SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

                                                    DT 55              08/80➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             08/85➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

  1.6 D                                          CR, JK 40              08/80➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Eng. JK, Ch. 32F300001➝          SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             Eng. JK, A/C(-)                       SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 D                             Eng. JK, A/C(+)                       SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        Eng. JK                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. JK                                SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 R                             Eng. JK                                SVB10610                10x610

  1.6 TD                                        CY 51              04/82➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10610                10x610
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...VW

...PASSAT Variant (32B)
  1.8                                             RM 64              05/86➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

                                                    DS, JN 66              01/83➝ 03/88 C                               08/83➝, ➝ Ch. 32F299999        SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               08/83➝, Ch. 32F300001➝         SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             08/83➝07/85                         SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             08/85➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                       08/83➝                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/83➝                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              08/83➝, ➝ Ch. 32G275000        SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              08/83➝, Ch. 32G275001➝         SVB10850                10x850

                                                    DZ 82              12/83➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/85                               SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             08/85➝                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

  1.8  Syncro                                DS, JN 66              01/86➝ 03/88 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 32G275000                   SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 P                              Ch. 32G275001➝                    SVB10850                10x850

  1.9                                             WN 85              01/81➝ 07/83 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 32F300000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 32F300001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB602                      113x19

  2.0                                             HP, JS 85              08/83➝ 03/88 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 32F300000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 32F300001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/84                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       08/84➝                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/84➝                               TBK048                    
  2.0  Syncro                                JS 85              05/84➝ 03/88 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 32F300000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 32F300001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/84                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
  2.2                                             KX 85              08/85➝ 03/88 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 32F300000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 32F300001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
                                                    KV 100            01/85➝ 03/88 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 32F300000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 32F300001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    
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...VW

...PASSAT Variant (32B)
  2.2  Syncro                                JT 88              08/85➝ 03/88 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 32F300000           SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 32F300001➝            SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 H                                                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK048                    

  PHAETON (3D2)
3.0 V6 TDI 4motion                   BMK 165            09/04➝ D                                                                     MVB2475R6             6PK2475

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

  4.2 V8 4motion                          BGH, BGJ 246            05/03➝ H                                                               TB556                      253x30

  POLO (6N1)
1.7 SDI                                      AHG 42              04/97➝ 10/99 D                                                                     MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB657                      137x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK112                    
  45 1.0                                        AEV 33              10/94➝ 09/96 D                             MS                                     MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                                                               TB465                      132x19

  50 1.0                                        AER, ALL 37              09/96➝ 10/99 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK087                    
  55 1.3                                        ADX 40              10/94➝ 07/95 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK087                    
  55 1.4                                        AEX 40              08/95➝ 10/99 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK087                    
  60 1.4                                        AEX, AKV, APQ 44              07/95➝ 10/99 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK087                    
  60 1.7 SDI                                 AKU 44              08/97➝ 10/99 D                                                                     MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB657                      137x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK112                    
  64 1.9 D                                     AEF 47              10/94➝ 10/99 D                                                                     MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB657                      137x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK093                    
  64 1.9 SDI                                 AGD 47              07/96➝ 10/99 D                                                                     MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB657                      137x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK112                    
  75 1.6                                        AEA, AEE, AHS 55              10/94➝ 10/99 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK088                    
  100 1.4 16V                               AFH 74              04/96➝ 10/99 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB553                      149x25
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...POLO (6N1)
  120 1.6 16V GTI                         AJV 88              09/98➝ 10/99 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 005000                    TBK263                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng Nr AJV 005001➝               TBK246                    

  POLO (6N2)
1.0                                             ALD, AUC 37              10/99➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 6N-Y-600000                 TBK087                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 6N-Y-600001➝                  TBK320                    
  1.4                                             AKK, AUD 44              10/99➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 6N-Y-600000                 TBK087                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 6N-Y-600001➝                  TBK320                    
                                                    AKP 40              10/99➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 6N-Y-600000                 TBK087                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 6N-Y-600001➝                  TBK320                    
  1.4 16V                                      AHW, APE, AUA 55              10/99➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
                                                    AFK, AQQ, AUB 74              10/99➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.4 TDI                                       AMF 55              10/99➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝,                      MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6N-2-010000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝,                      MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                                                   Ch. 9N-2-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝,                      MVB1188R6D          6DPK1188

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6N-2-010000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝,                      MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Ch. 9N-2-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                       09/00➝                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝, Ch. 9N-2-050001➝       TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝, Eng Nr 011495➝,         TBK225                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 9N-2-050000                                                 
                                                                                 Z                        09/00➝,                               TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 011495➝,                                                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 9N-2-050000, VD(+)                                         
  1.6 16V GTI                                ARC, AVY 92              10/99➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), MS, 06/00➝                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, 06/00➝                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, 06/00➝                 MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                       06/00➝                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       06/00➝                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        06/00➝                               TBK246                    
  1.7 SDI                                      AKU 44              10/99➝ 09/01 D                             ➝04/00                               MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/00                               TB657                      137x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝04/00                               TBK112                    
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...POLO (6N2)
  1.9 D                                          AEF 47              10/99➝ 09/01 D                                                                     MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 04/01➝                       MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 04/01➝                      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB657                      137x23

                                                                                 H                       04/01➝                               TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK093                    
                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK112                    
  1.9 SDI                                      AGD, ASX 47              10/99➝ 09/01 D                             05/00➝                               MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 H                       05/00➝                               TB657                      137x23

                                                                                 Z                        05/00➝                               TBK112                    

  POLO (9N_)
1.2                                             AZQ, BME 47              10/01➝ D                             Eng. AZQ, A/C(-), ➝05/05,          MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 9N-3-070000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BME, A/C(-), ➝07/07          MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BME, A/C(+), ➝05/05,         MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 9N-3Y234442                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BME, A/C(+), ➝07/07         MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    AWY, BMD 40              01/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 05/04➝,                      MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 9N-4Y074378➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AWY, A/C(-), ➝05/05,         MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 9N-3-070000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMD, A/C(+), ➝05/05,        MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 9N-4Y074377                                                 
                                                    BBM 44              05/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                    BZG 51              05/07➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1450R6             6PK1450

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1875R6             6PK1875

  1.4 16V                                      AUA, BBY, BKY 55              10/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝11/01                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝11/01                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝11/01                 MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
                                                    AUB, BBZ 74              10/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝11/01                 MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS, ➝11/01                  MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS, ➝11/01                 MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
                                                    BUD 59              05/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                       ➝ Ch. 9N-6-300000                 TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 9N-6-300000                 TBK246                    
  1.4 FSI                                       AXU 63              05/02➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

V
W

kW

1014

851-1048 apps 6_Proof  03/11/2009  15:19  Page 1014



...VW

...POLO (9N_)
  1.4 TDI                                       AMF, BAY 55              10/01➝ D                             Eng. AMF, A/C(-),                     MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6N-2-010000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AMF, A/C(-),                     MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                                                   Ch. 9N-2-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AMF, A/C(+),                    MVB1188R6D          6DPK1188

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 6N-2-010000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AMF, A/C(+),                    MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                                                   Ch. 9N-2-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 9N-2-050001➝                  TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AMF, Eng Nr 011495➝,       TBK225                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 9N-2-050000                                                 
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AMF,                             TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 011495➝,                                                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 9N-2-050000, VD(+)                                         
                                                    BMS, BNV 59              04/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BNM, BWB 51              04/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  1.6 16V                                      BTS 77              05/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1740R6             6PK1740

  1.8 GTI                                       BJX 110            09/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

  1.8 GTi Cup Edition                    BBU 132            05/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

  1.9 SDI                                      ASY 47              10/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB659                      141x26

  1.9 TDI                                       ATD, AXR, BMT 74              10/01➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 06/05➝                       MVB825R6               6PK825

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BMT, A/C(+)                     MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    ASZ, BLT 96              11/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    

  POLO (86C, 80)
0.9                                             HA 29              10/81➝ 12/81 D                             ➝ Ch. 86A0087520                  SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 86A0087521➝                  SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

  1.0                                             GL 29              10/81➝ 10/86 D                             ➝ Ch. 86D                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 86E➝                             SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                    HZ 33              08/85➝ 01/92 D                             ➝09/90, ➝ Ch. 86D                 SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/90, Ch. 86E➝                  SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             10/90➝                               SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/90                               TB107                      108x19

                                                                                 H                       10/90➝                               TB283                      128x19

  1.0  CAT                                     AAK, AAU, ACM 33              08/89➝ 09/94 D                             ➝09/90, ➝ Ch. 86D                 SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/90, Ch. 86E➝                  SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             10/90➝                               SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/90                               TB107                      108x19

                                                                                 H                       10/90➝                               TB283                      128x19

  1.1                                             HB 37              10/81➝ 09/89 D                             ➝07/83, ➝ Ch. 86D                 SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             ➝07/83, Ch. 86E➝                  SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/83                               TB107                      108x19
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...POLO (86C, 80)
  1.3                                             HH 44              10/81➝ 07/83 D                             ➝ Ch. 86D                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 86E➝                             SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                    HK, MH 40              08/83➝ 07/88 D                             ➝ Ch. 86D                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 86E➝                             SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                    GK 55              09/82➝ 09/89 D                             ➝ Ch. 86D                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 86E➝                             SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                    HW 37              08/83➝ 07/85 D                             ➝ Ch. 86D                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 86E➝                             SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

  1.3  CAT                                     2G, AAV, MH, NZ 40              07/87➝ 09/94 D                             ➝09/90, ➝ Ch. 86D                 SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/90, Ch. 86E➝                  SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             10/90➝                               SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/90                               TB107                      108x19

                                                                                 H                       01/90➝                               TB283                      128x19

                                                    3F 55              10/89➝ 03/91 D                             ➝09/90, ➝ Ch. 86D                 SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/90, Ch. 86E➝                  SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/90                               TB107                      108x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/90                               TB283                      128x19

  1.3 D                                          MN 33              08/86➝ 07/90 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB255                      107x20

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB254                      71x17.8

  1.4 D                                          1W 35              10/90➝ 09/94 D                                                                     SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB255                      107x20

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB254                      71x17.8

  POLO Box (6NF)
1.0                                             AAU 33              10/94➝ 12/99 D                             MS, ➝07/96                          MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝07/96                           MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/96                               TB465                      132x19

  1.4                                             AEX, APQ 44              05/98➝ 12/99 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEX, A/C(-), PS                 MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEX, A/C(+), PS                MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK087                    
  1.7 SDI                                      AKU 44              08/97➝ 12/99 D                                                                     MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB657                      137x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK112                    
  1.9 D                                          AEF 47              10/94➝ 12/99 D                                                                     MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 11/99➝                       MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   10/97➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   10/97➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 10/97➝                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 11/99➝                      MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                                                               TB657                      137x23

                                                                                 H                       10/97➝                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 H                       11/99➝, ➝ Eng Nr 595000        TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       11/99➝, Eng Nr 595001➝         TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/96                               TBK093                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/96➝                               TBK112                    
                                                                                 Z                        10/97➝                               TBK026                    
                                                                                 Z                        11/99➝, ➝ Eng Nr 229903        TBK116                    
                                                                                 Z                        11/99➝, Eng Nr 229904➝595000TBK107                    
                                                                                 Z                        11/99➝, Eng Nr 595001➝         TBK272                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 10/97➝                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 10/97➝                      SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 SDI                                      AGD 47              07/96➝ 12/99 D                                                                     MVB1225R5             5PK1225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB657                      137x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK112                    
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  POLO Box (86CF)
1.0                                             AAU 33              08/92➝ 07/94 D                                                                     SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB283                      128x19

  1.3                                             AAV 40              08/92➝ 07/94 D                                                                     SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB283                      128x19

  1.4 D                                          1W 35              08/92➝ 07/94 D                                                                     SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB255                      107x20

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB254                      71x17.8

  POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)
57 1.7 SDI                                 AKW 42              07/97➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   12/97➝08/99                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   12/97➝08/99                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/97➝08/99               MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       12/97➝08/99                         TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        12/97➝08/99                         TBK305                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 12/97➝08/99                SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 12/97➝08/99               SVB11790                11x790

  60 1.4                                        AEX, AKK, AKV, ANW, 44              12/95➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                    ANX, APQ, AUD                              D                             Eng. AUD, A/C(-), PS                MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUD, A/C(+), PS                MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 127806                    TBK087                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AUD, 09/99➝                   TBK320                    
  64 1.9 SDI                                 1Y, AEY 47              12/95➝ 08/99 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner               MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEY, A/C(-),                     MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   Manu Tensioner                                                       
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEY, A/C(+)                     MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK305                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. AEY, A/C(-)                      SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              Eng. AEY, A/C(+)                     SVB11790                11x790

  68 1.9 SDI                                 AGP, AQM 50              08/99➝ 09/01 D                             Eng. AGP, A/C(-)                      MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AGP, A/C(+)                     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AGP, ➝ Eng Nr 595000       TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AGP, Eng Nr 595001➝        TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 229903                    TBK116                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGP,                             TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 229904➝595000                                            
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGP, Eng Nr 595001➝        TBK272                    
  75 1.4 16V                                 APE, AUA 55              10/99➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  75 1.6                                        AEE, ALM 55              11/95➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(+), PS, 05/96➝                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEE, A/C(-), MS,               MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                                                   05/96➝07/98                                                         
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEE, A/C(-), PS, 05/96➝      MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEE, A/C(+), PS,                MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                                                   05/96➝07/98                                                         
                                                                                 H                       05/96➝                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                        05/96➝                               TBK088                    
                                                    1F 55              11/95➝ 09/97 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760
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...VW

...POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)
  90 1.9 TDI                                  AGR, AHU, ALE, ALH 66              09/96➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   01/97➝08/99                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   01/97➝08/99                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/97➝08/99               MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AGR, A/C(-), 09/99➝          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AGR, A/C(+), 09/99➝         MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       01/97➝08/99                         TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AGR, 09/99➝,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 565000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. AGR, 09/99➝,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 565001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        01/97➝08/99                         TBK026                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGR, 09/99➝,                  TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 565000                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGR, 09/99➝,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 565001➝                                                     
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 01/97➝08/99                SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 01/97➝08/99               SVB11790                11x790

  100 1.6                                      AEH, AFT, AKL, APF, AUR 74              12/95➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), 09/99➝                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/99➝                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AFT, A/C(-), ➝08/99           MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AFT, A/C(+), ➝08/99          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/99                               TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 H                       09/99➝                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/99                               TBK086                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/99➝                               TBK100                    
  110 1.9 TDI                                AFN, ASV 81              06/98➝ 09/01 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(-), 09/99➝           MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(+), 09/99➝          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, 09/99➝,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 150000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, 09/99➝,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 150001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, 09/99➝,                  TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 150000                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, 09/99➝,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 150001➝                                                     

  POLO CLASSIC (86C, 80)
1.0                                             GL 29              01/85➝ 10/86 D                             ➝ Ch. 86D                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 86E➝                             SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                    AAK, AAU, HZ 33              01/85➝ 09/94 D                             ➝09/90, ➝ Ch. 86D                 SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/90, Ch. 86E➝                  SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             10/90➝                               SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/90                               TB107                      108x19

                                                                                 H                       10/90➝                               TB283                      128x19

  1.3                                             HK, MH 40              01/85➝ 07/87 D                             ➝ Ch. 86D                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 86E➝                             SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

  1.3  CAT                                     MH, NZ 40              07/87➝ 09/94 D                             ➝09/90, ➝ Ch. 86D                 SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/90, Ch. 86E➝                  SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             10/90➝                               SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/90                               TB107                      108x19

                                                                                 H                       01/90➝                               TB283                      128x19

  1.3 D                                          MN 33              08/86➝ 12/88 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB255                      107x20

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB254                      71x17.8

  1.4 D                                          1W 35              10/90➝ 09/94 D                                                                     SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB255                      107x20

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB254                      71x17.8
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  POLO Coupe (86C, 80)
1.0                                             GL 29              05/82➝ 10/86 D                             ➝ Ch. 86D                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 86E➝                             SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                    HZ 33              08/85➝ 01/92 D                             ➝09/90, ➝ Ch. 86D                 SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/90, Ch. 86E➝                  SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             10/90➝                               SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/90                               TB107                      108x19

                                                                                 H                       10/90➝                               TB283                      128x19

  1.0  CAT                                     AAK, AAU, ACM 33              08/89➝ 09/94 D                             ➝09/90, ➝ Ch. 86D                 SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/90, Ch. 86E➝                  SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             10/90➝                               SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/90                               TB107                      108x19

                                                                                 H                       10/90➝                               TB283                      128x19

  1.1                                             HB 37              10/81➝ 07/83 D                             ➝ Ch. 86D                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 86E➝                             SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

  1.3                                             HH 44              10/81➝ 07/83 D                             ➝ Ch. 86D                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 86E➝                             SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                    HK, MH 40              08/83➝ 06/87 D                             ➝ Ch. 86D                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 86E➝                             SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                    GK 55              09/82➝ 09/89 D                             ➝ Ch. 86D                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 86E➝                             SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

                                                    3F 57              03/91➝ 09/94 D                                                                     SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB283                      128x19

  1.3  CAT                                     2G, AAV, MH, NZ 40              07/87➝ 08/94 D                             ➝09/90, ➝ Ch. 86D                 SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/90, Ch. 86E➝                  SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             10/90➝                               SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/90                               TB107                      108x19

                                                                                 H                       01/90➝                               TB283                      128x19

                                                    3F 55              10/89➝ 09/94 D                             ➝09/90, ➝ Ch. 86D                 SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/90, Ch. 86E➝                  SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 D                             10/90➝                               SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB283                      128x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/90                               TB107                      108x19

  1.3 D                                          MN 33              08/86➝ 08/90 D                                                                     SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                                                               TB255                      107x20

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB254                      71x17.8

  1.3 G40                                      PY 85              01/87➝ 08/90 D                             ➝ Ch. 86D                            SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 86E➝                             SVB10675                10x675

                                                                                 H                       ➝01/90                               TB107                      108x19

                                                                                 H                       01/90➝                               TB283                      128x19

                                                    83              08/90➝ 09/94 H                                                               TB283                      128x19

  1.4 D                                          1W 35              08/90➝ 09/94 D                                                                     SVB12710                12x710

                                                                                 H                                                               TB255                      107x20

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB254                      71x17.8

  POLO Saloon
1.4                                             BBY, BKY 55              07/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
                                                    BBZ 74              11/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1080R6             6PK1080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
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...VW

...POLO Saloon
  1.4 TDI                                       BAY 55              07/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 6N-2-010000        MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 9N-2-000001➝         MVB860R6               6PK860

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 6N-2-010000        MVB1188R6D          6DPK1188

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 9N-2-000001➝         MVB1000R6             6PK1000

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 9N-2-050000                 TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Ch. 9N-2-050000, VD(+)         TBK269                    
                                                                                 Z                        Ch. 9N-2-050001➝                  TBK270                    
  1.9 SDI                                      ASY 47              11/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB780R6               6PK780

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 H                                                               TB659                      141x26

  POLO Variant (6KV5)
1.4                                             AEX, AKK, AKV, ANW, 44              05/97➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                    ANX, APQ, AUD                              D                             Eng. AKK, A/C(-), PS                MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AKK, A/C(+), PS                MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 127806                    TBK087                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AKK, 09/99➝,                  TBK320                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 127807➝                                                     
                                                    AKP 40              12/98➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), PS                             MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), PS                            MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.4 16V                                      APE, AUA 55              10/99➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUA, A/C(-), PS                MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUA, A/C(+), PS                MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB634                      58x17

                                                                                 H                                                               TB658                      130x20

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK246                    
  1.6                                             AEE, ALM 55              05/97➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), ➝09/97                       MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1180R6             6PK1180

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝09/97                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEE, A/C(-), MS                MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEE, A/C(-), PS                 MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEE, A/C(+), PS                MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/97                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK088                    
                                                                                 Z                        ➝09/97                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝09/97                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝09/97                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    AEH, AFT, AKL, APF, AUR 74              05/97➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), 09/99➝                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/99➝                      MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AFT, A/C(-), ➝08/99           MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AFT, A/C(+), ➝08/99          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/99                               TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 H                       09/99➝                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/99                               TBK086                    
                                                                                 Z                        09/99➝                               TBK100                    
                                                                                 P                              Eng. AFT, A/C(-), ➝08/99           SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              Eng. AFT, A/C(+), ➝08/99          SVB12760                12x760

  1.7 SDI                                      AKW 42              08/97➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   12/97➝08/99                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   12/97➝08/99                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 12/97➝08/99               MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       12/97➝08/99                         TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        12/97➝08/99                         TBK305                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), 12/97➝08/99                SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), 12/97➝08/99               SVB11790                11x790
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...POLO Variant (6KV5)
  1.8                                             ADZ 66              05/97➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

  1.9 SDI                                      AEY 47              06/97➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   ➝08/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   ➝08/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/99                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/99                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/99                               TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/99                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/99                      SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AGP, AQM 50              08/99➝ 09/01 D                             Eng. AGP, A/C(-)                      MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AGP, A/C(+)                     MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AGP, ➝ Eng Nr 595000       TB533                      141x25

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AGP, Eng Nr 595001➝        TB659                      141x26

                                                                                 Z                        ➝ Eng Nr 229903                    TBK116                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGP,                             TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 229904➝595000                                            
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGP, Eng Nr 595001➝        TBK272                    
  1.9 TDI                                       AGR, AHU, ALE, ALH 66              05/97➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   ➝08/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   ➝08/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/99                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AGR, A/C(-), 09/99➝          MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AGR, A/C(+), 09/99➝         MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/99                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Eng. AGR, 09/99➝,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 565000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. AGR, 09/99➝,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 565001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/99                               TBK026                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGR, 09/99➝,                  TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 565000                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AGR, 09/99➝,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 565001➝                                                     
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/99                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/99                      SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AFN, ASV 81              06/98➝ 09/01 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   ➝08/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   ➝08/99                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝08/99                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(-), 09/99➝           MVB906R6               6PK906

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ASV, A/C(+), 09/99➝          MVB1660R6             6PK1660

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/99                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, 09/99➝,                  TB533                      141x25

                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 150000                                                    
                                                                                 H                       Eng. ASV, 09/99➝,                  TB659                      141x26

                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 150001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/99                               TBK026                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, 09/99➝,                  TBK107                    
                                                                                                                   ➝ Eng Nr 150000                                                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ASV, 09/99➝,                  TBK272                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 150001➝                                                     
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝08/99                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝08/99                      SVB11790                11x790
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  SANTANA (32B)
1.3                                             FZ 44              08/81➝ 07/83 D                                                                     SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

  1.6                                             WV 55              08/81➝ 12/84 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                    YP 63              08/81➝ 12/82 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                    DT 55              08/81➝ 12/84 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
  1.6 D                                          CR, JK 40              08/81➝ 12/84 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10610                10x610

  1.6 TD                                        CY 51              12/81➝ 12/84 C                               ➝ Ch. 32F299999                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 32F300001➝                    SVB13800                13x800

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10740                10x740

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10775                10x775

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 R                                                                     SVB10610                10x610

  1.8                                             DS 66              01/83➝ 12/84 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
  1.9                                             WN 85              08/81➝ 07/83 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                                                               TB602                      113x19

  2.0                                             HP, JS 85              08/83➝ 12/84 C                                                                       SVB131000              13x1000

                                                                                 D                                                                     SVB10800                10x800

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/84                               TB602                      113x19

                                                                                 H                       08/84➝                               TB207                      120x18

                                                                                 Z                        08/84➝                               TBK048                    

  SCIROCCO (53B)
1.3                                             GF 44              08/80➝ 12/83 D                             ➝08/81                               SVB10690                10x690

                                                                                 D                             08/81➝                               SVB10700                10x700

                                                                                 H                                                               TB107                      108x19

  1.5                                             JB 51              08/80➝ 12/83 B                             ➝07/81                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 B                             ➝07/81                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 C                               ➝06/83, ➝ Ch. 53-E-013385      SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               ➝06/83, Ch. 53-E-013386➝       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/81, ➝ Ch. 5372037000       SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/81,                               SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                                                   Ch. 5372037001➝5372500000                                    
                                                                                 C                               ➝07/81,                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                                                   Ch. 5382000001➝5392043812                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝06/83,                 SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 53-E-060000                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝06/83,                 SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                                                   Ch. 53-F-000001➝                                                   
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝06/83                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             PS, ➝06/83                           SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                       ➝06/83                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝06/83                               TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝06/83                               SVB10735                10x735
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...VW

...SCIROCCO (53B)
  1.6                                             EW 55              01/83➝ 12/89 C                               ➝ Ch. 53-E-013385                 SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 53-E-013386➝                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. 53-E-060000   SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. 53-F-000001➝    SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    FR 63              08/80➝ 04/84 B                             ➝07/81                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/81, ➝ Ch. 5372037000       SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/81,                               SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                                                   Ch. 5372037001➝5372500000                                    
                                                                                 C                               ➝07/81,                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                                                   Ch. 5382000001➝5392043812                                    
                                                                                 C                               Ch. 53-E-013386➝                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 5392043813➝                   SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. 53-E-060000   SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 5372500000         SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 5382000001➝         SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    EG 81              08/80➝ 07/82 B                             ➝07/81                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/81, ➝ Ch. 5372037000       SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                 C                               ➝07/81,                               SVB101125              10x1125

                                                                                                                   Ch. 5372037001➝5372500000                                    
                                                                                 C                               ➝07/81,                               SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                                                   Ch. 5382000001➝5392043812                                    
                                                                                 C                               Ch. 53-E-013386➝                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 5392043813➝                   SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. 53-E-060000   SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 5382000001➝         SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    RE 53              04/86➝ 07/90 C                               ➝ Ch. 53-E-013385                 SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 53-E-013386➝                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. 53-E-060000   SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. 53-F-000001➝    SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    EWA 51              08/83➝ 07/84 C                               ➝ Ch. 53-E-013385                 SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 53-E-013386➝                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. 53-E-060000   SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. 53-F-000001➝    SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735
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...VW

...SCIROCCO (53B)
  1.8                                             EX 66              08/83➝ 07/92 C                               ➝ Ch. 53-E-013385                 SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 53-E-013386➝                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. 53-E-060000   SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. 53-F-000001➝    SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/83                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/84➝                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    JH 70              11/85➝ 07/92 C                               ➝ Ch. 53-E-013385                 SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 53-E-013386➝                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. 53-E-060000   SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. 53-F-000001➝    SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    DX, EV, JJ, PB 82              08/82➝ 12/89 C                               ➝ Ch. 53-E-013385                 SVB131025              13x1025

                                                                                 C                               Ch. 53-E-013386➝                  SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝ Ch. 53-E-060000   SVB10940                10x940

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS, Ch. 53-F-000001➝    SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/83                      SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 01/84➝                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  1.8 16V                                      KR 102            10/85➝ 07/89 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

                                                    PL 95              03/86➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB13950                13x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                 D                             PS                                      SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                 H                                                               TB505                      147x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK066                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10735                10x735

  SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)
1.8 T 20V                                   AJH, AWC 110            09/97➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝02/00                       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 H                                                               TB554                      150x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/00                               TBK101                    
                                                                                 Z                        03/00➝                               TBK115                    
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...VW

...SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)
  1.9 TDI                                       1Z, AHU, ANU 66              09/95➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝05/00,                      MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 7M-Y-020000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝05/00,                      MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                                                   Ch. 7M-Y-020001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Not Alt. 120A, ➝02/00     MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝05/00                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ANU, A/C(-), 04/99➝          MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ANU, A/C(+), 04/99➝         MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 H                       04/99➝                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/00                               TBK305                    
                                                                                 Z                        08/02➝                               TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ANU, 04/99➝07/02,           TBK225                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 005001➝                                                     
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. ANU,                             TBK269                    
                                                                                                                   04/99➝07/02, Eng Nr 005001➝,                                  
                                                                                                                   VD(+)                                                                   
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝05/00                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/00                      SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AFN, AVG 81              09/96➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 7M-Y-020000        MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 7M-Y-020001➝         MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Not Alt. 120A                 MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK305                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AUY, BVK 85              04/00➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUY, Ch. 7M-6-015001➝     MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        08/02➝                               TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AUY, ➝07/02                   TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AUY, ➝07/02, VD(+)           TBK269                    
                                                    ASZ 96              11/02➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BTB 110            06/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  1.9 TDI 4motion                         AUY, BVK 85              04/00➝ D                             Eng. AUY, ➝ Ch. 7M-6-015000    MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AUY, Ch. 7M-6-015001➝     MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        08/02➝                               TBK270                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AUY, ➝07/02                   TBK225                    
                                                                                 Z                        Eng. AUY, ➝07/02, VD(+)           TBK269                    
  2.0                                             ADY, ATM 85              09/95➝ D                             03/00➝                               MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/95                       MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ADY, A/C(-), ➝05/00          MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ADY, A/C(+), ➝05/00          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/00                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 H                       03/00➝                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/00                               TBK076                    
                                                                                 Z                        03/00➝                               TBK100                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝05/00                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                                                 P                              Eng. ADY, A/C(-), ➝05/00          SVB12675                12x675

                                                                                 P                              Eng. ADY, A/C(-), ➝05/00          SVB12685                12x685

  2.0 TDI                                       BRT 103            11/05➝ D                                                                     MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.8 VR6                                      AAA, AMY 128            09/95➝ 04/00 D                             Eng. AAA, A/C(-)                     MVB1285R7             7PK1285

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AAA, A/C(+)                     MVB1360R7D          7DPK1360
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...VW

...SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)
  2.8 VR6 Syncro                         AAA, AMY 128            11/96➝ 04/00 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1285R7             7PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R7D          7DPK1360

  TARO
1.8                                             2Y 61              04/89➝ 09/94 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

  2.2                                             4Y 69              06/89➝ 07/94 C                                                                       SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 D                                                                     MVB835R4               4PK835

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131050              13x1050

  2.4 D                                          2L 59              09/91➝ 07/94 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              LHD                                    SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              RHD                                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                    58              07/94➝ 03/97 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              LHD                                    SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              RHD                                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                    61              06/89➝ 03/97 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              LHD                                    SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              RHD                                   SVB13825                13x825

  2.4 D 4x4                                   2L 58              07/94➝ 03/97 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              LHD                                    SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              RHD                                   SVB13825                13x825

                                                    61              04/89➝ 03/97 D                                                                     SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB314                      129x31

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK068                    
                                                                                 P                              LHD                                    SVB13875                13x875

                                                                                 P                              RHD                                   SVB13825                13x825

  2.4 i 4x4                                     22R 84              06/89➝ 03/97 D                                                                     SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB131125              13x1125

  TIGUAN
1.4 TSI                                       BWK 110            09/07➝ D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

  2.0 TDI                                       103            09/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1073R5             5PK1073

  2.0 TFSI                                     CAWB 147            09/07➝ D                                                                     MVB1115R6             6PK1115

  TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)
3.0 V6 TDI                                 BKS 165            11/04➝ D                                                                     MVB2490R6             6PK2490

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB760                      83x24

                                                    CASA 176            11/07➝ D                                                                     MVB2490R6             6PK2490

  4.2 V8                                        AXQ, BHX 228            12/02➝ 11/06 D                             ➝11/06                               MVB2365R7             7PK2365

                                                                                 H                       ➝11/06                               TB556                      253x30

  4.2 V8 FSI                                  BAR 257            12/06➝ D                                                                     MVB1110R5             5PK1110

  TOURAN (1T1, 1T2)
1.4 Fsi                                        125            12/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

  1.4 TSI                                       BMY 103            02/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1600R6             6PK1600

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1700R6             6PK1700

  1.6                                             BGU, BSE, BSF 75              07/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  1.6 FSI                                       BAG, BLF, BLP 85              02/03➝ D                             Eng. BLF, A/C(-), ➝02/07           MVB1088R6             6PK1088

                                                                                 D                             Eng. BLF, A/C(+), ➝02/07           MVB1740R6             6PK1740
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...VW

...TOURAN (1T1, 1T2)
  1.9 TDI                                       AVQ 74              02/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝02/06                       MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/06                      MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                       ➝02/06                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝02/06                               TBK270                    
                                                    BKC, BXE 77              08/03➝ D                             11/05➝                               MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/06                      MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BRU, BXJ 66              11/04➝ D                             11/05➝                               MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝02/06                      MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 EcoFuel                                BSX 80              02/06➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  2.0 FSI                                       AXW, BLR, BLX, BLY 110            10/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝11/06                       MVB900R6               6PK900

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝11/06                      MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/04                               TB745                      145x23

                                                                                 H                       06/04➝11/06                         TB753                      148x23

  2.0 TDI                                       AZV 100            02/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/06, ➝ Ch. 1T-6-185466      TBK262                    
                                                    BMN 125            12/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                    BMM 103            12/05➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0 TDI 16V                               BKD 103            08/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB946R6               6PK946

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1050R6             6PK1050

                                                                                 H                                                               TB743                      141x30

                                                                                 Z                        ➝05/06, ➝ Ch. 1T-6-185466      TBK262                    

  TRANSPORTER III Box
1.6                                             CT 37              05/79➝ 12/82 E                                                                SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 F                                                                SVB10700                10x700

  1.6 D                                          CS 37              01/81➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 F                                                                SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10840                10x840
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...VW

...TRANSPORTER III Box
  1.6 TD                                        JX 51              10/84➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 F                                                                SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10840                10x840

  1.6 TD Syncro                            JX 51              03/86➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 F                                                                SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10840                10x840

  1.7 D                                          KY 42              07/89➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 F                                                                SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10840                10x840
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...VW

...TRANSPORTER III Box
  ...1.7 D                                       42              08/85➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 F                                                                SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10840                10x840

  1.9                                             DF 44              10/82➝ 07/92 C                               ➝02/92                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A, ➝02/92,                SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24-H-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 L                              ➝02/92                               SVB101075              10x1075

                                                    DG 57              10/82➝ 07/92 C                               ➝02/92                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A, ➝02/92,                SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24-H-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 L                              ➝02/92                               SVB101075              10x1075

                                                    GW 66              08/83➝ 02/89 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A, Ch. 24-H-000001➝   SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB101075              10x1075

                                                    DH 61              10/84➝ 02/89 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A, Ch. 24-H-000001➝   SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB101075              10x1075

  1.9  Syncro                                DG 57              11/84➝ 07/92 C                               ➝02/92                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A, ➝02/92,                SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24-H-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 L                              ➝02/92                               SVB101075              10x1075

  2.0                                             CU 51              05/79➝ 04/86 D                             ➝12/82                               SVB10960                10x960

  2.1                                             MV 70              08/85➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A,                           SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24-G-093123                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    DJ 82              03/86➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A,                           SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24-G-093123                                                 
                                                                                 F                                                                SVB101100              10x1100

  2.1  Syncro                                MV 70              08/85➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A,                           SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24-G-093123                                                 
                                                                                 F                                                                SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    DJ 82              03/86➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A, Ch. 24-H-000001➝   SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB101075              10x1075

  2.1 i                                           SS 68              07/89➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A,                           SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24-G-093123                                                 
                                                                                 F                                                                SVB101100              10x1100
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...VW

  TRANSPORTER III Bus
1.6                                             CT 37              05/79➝ 12/82 D                                                                     SVB101175              10x1175

                                                                                 F                                                                SVB10700                10x700

  1.6 D                                          CS 37              01/81➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 F                                                                SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10840                10x840

  1.6 TD                                        JX 51              08/84➝ 07/92 C                               ➝08/90                               SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A, ➝08/90,           SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A, ➝08/90,           SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A, ➝08/90,           SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A, ➝08/90,           SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 F                        ➝08/90                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/90                               TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/90                               SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/90                 SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/90                  SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/90                 SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/90                 SVB10840                10x840

  1.6 TD Syncro                            JX 51              03/86➝ 07/92 C                               ➝08/90                               SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A, ➝08/90,           SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A, ➝08/90,           SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A, ➝08/90,           SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A, ➝08/90,           SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 F                        ➝08/90                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/90                               TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/90                               SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/90                 SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/90                  SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/90                 SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/90                 SVB10840                10x840
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...VW

...TRANSPORTER III Bus
  1.7 D                                          KY 42              10/86➝ 07/92 C                               ➝08/90                               SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A, ➝08/90,           SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A, ➝08/90,           SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A, ➝08/90,           SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A, ➝08/90,           SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 F                        ➝08/90                               SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 H                       ➝08/90                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝08/90                               TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                              ➝08/90                               SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), MS, ➝08/90                 SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), PS, ➝08/90                  SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS, ➝08/90                 SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), PS, ➝08/90                 SVB10840                10x840

  1.9                                             DF 44              08/82➝ 07/92 C                               ➝12/91                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 F                        ➝12/91                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 L                              ➝12/91                               SVB101075              10x1075

                                                    DG 57              08/82➝ 07/92 C                               ➝12/91                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A, ➝12/91,                SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24-G-093123                                                 
                                                                                 F                        ➝12/91                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    DH 61              01/83➝ 07/85 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 F                                                                SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB101075              10x1075

                                                    GW 66              08/83➝ 07/85 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A,                           SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24-G-093123                                                 
                                                                                 F                                                                SVB101100              10x1100

  1.9  Syncro                                DG 57              02/85➝ 07/92 C                               ➝12/91                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A, ➝12/91,                SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24-G-093123                                                 
                                                                                 F                        ➝12/91                               SVB101100              10x1100

  2.0                                             CU, CV 51              05/79➝ 12/82 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

  2.1                                             MV 70              08/85➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB101075              10x1075

                                                    DJ 82              08/85➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A,                           SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24-G-093123                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A, Ch. 24-H-000001➝   SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    SR 64              10/86➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A, Ch. 24-H-000001➝   SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB101075              10x1075

  2.1  CAT                                     MV 70              06/89➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A,                           SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24-G-093123                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A, Ch. 24-H-000001➝   SVB101100              10x1100

  2.1  Syncro                                MV 70              08/85➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB101075              10x1075

                                                    DJ 82              01/86➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A,                           SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24-G-093123                                                 
                                                                                 F                                                                SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    SR 64              10/86➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A,                           SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24-G-093123                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101100              10x1100
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...VW

...TRANSPORTER III Bus
  2.1 i                                           SS 68              07/89➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A,                           SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24-G-093123                                                 
                                                                                 F                                                                SVB101100              10x1100

  TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis
1.6 D                                          CS 37              01/81➝ 07/87 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 F                                                                SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10840                10x840

  1.6 TD                                        JX 51              10/84➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 F                                                                SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10840                10x840

  1.6 TD Syncro                            JX 51              03/86➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 F                                                                SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10840                10x840
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...VW

...TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis
  1.7 D                                          KY 42              07/89➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131250              13x1250

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10600                10x600

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 65A,                      SVB10875                10x875

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10625                10x625

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24K033108                                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Alt. 90A,                      SVB10913                10x913

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24K033109➝                                                    
                                                                                 F                                                                SVB131225              13x1225

                                                                                 H                                                               TB225                      135x25.4

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK018                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10760                10x760

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), MS                            SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 R                             A/C(-), PS                             SVB10900                10x900

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), MS                            SVB10635                10x635

                                                                                 R                             A/C(+), PS                            SVB10840                10x840

  1.9                                             DF 44              09/82➝ 07/92 C                               ➝02/92                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A, ➝02/92,                SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24-H-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 L                              ➝02/92                               SVB101075              10x1075

                                                    DG 57              08/82➝ 07/92 C                               ➝02/92                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A, ➝02/92,                SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24-G-093123                                                 
                                                                                 F                        ➝02/92                               SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    DH 61              10/84➝ 02/89 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A, Ch. 24-H-000001➝   SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB101075              10x1075

  1.9  Syncro                                DG 57              12/84➝ 07/92 C                               ➝02/92                               SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A, ➝02/92,                SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                                                   Ch. 24-H-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 L                              ➝02/92                               SVB101075              10x1075

  2.0                                             CU 51              05/79➝ 04/86 D                             ➝12/82                               SVB10960                10x960

  2.1                                             MV 70              08/85➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A,                           SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24-G-093123                                                 
                                                                                 F                                                                SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    DJ 82              03/86➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A, Ch. 24-H-000001➝   SVB101100              10x1100

                                                                                 L                                                                      SVB101075              10x1075

  2.1  Syncro                                MV 70              08/85➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A,                           SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24-G-093123                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101100              10x1100

                                                    DJ 82              03/86➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A,                           SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24-G-093123                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Alt. 90A                                SVB101100              10x1100

  2.1 i                                           SS 68              07/89➝ 07/92 C                                                                       SVB131150              13x1150

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 45,65A,                           SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 24-G-093123                                                 
                                                                                 F                                                                SVB101100              10x1100
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...VW

  TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA)
1.9 D                                          1X 45              07/90➝ 04/03 D                             ➝07/95, ➝ Ch. 70N200000        SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 120A, ➝07/95,                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70P000001➝                                                    
                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 120A, ➝07/95,             MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70P000001➝                                                    
                                                                                 H                       ➝07/95                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 1X120077     TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝07/95,                        TBK025                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1X120078➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/95                               SVB12650                12x650

  1.9 TD                                        ABL 50              10/92➝ 04/03 D                             ➝ Ch. 70N200000                   SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 120A, Ch. 70P000001➝        MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 120A, Ch. 70P000001➝   MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 029319        TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Eng Nr 029320➝         TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12650                12x650

  2.0                                             AAC 62              07/90➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/96                       SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   Alt. 120A, eng. PTO shaft (-),                                       
                                                                                                                   05/96➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   05/96➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   Not Alt. 120A,                                                         
                                                                                                                   eng. PTO shaft (-), 05/96➝                                         
                                                                                 F                        ➝04/96                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK076                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝04/96                               MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1588R6             6PK1588

  2.4 D                                          AAB 57              07/90➝ 04/98 C                               ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB131325              13x1325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (-),          MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (-), ➝07/92         SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (-), 08/92➝,        SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+), ➝07/92        SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+), 08/92➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+),                   MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 F                        ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 F                        Rigid PTO (+),                        MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 L                              ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 L                              eng. PTO shaft (-),                   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-X-140001➝                                                  
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB293                      77x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB10865                10x865

                                                    AJA 55              08/97➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                                                   ➝04/02                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (-),          MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   ➝04/02                                                                
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+), ➝04/02        MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 F                        Rigid PTO (+), ➝04/02              MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/02                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 L                              eng. PTO shaft (-), ➝04/02,        MVB2125R6             6PK2125

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-X-140000                                                  
                                                                                 L                              eng. PTO shaft (-), ➝04/02,        MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-X-140001➝                                                  
                                                                                 N                                ➝04/02                               TB293                      77x21

V
W

kW

1034

851-1048 apps 6_Proof  03/11/2009  15:21  Page 1034



...VW

...TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA)
  2.4 D Syncro                              AAB 57              10/92➝ 09/98 C                               ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB131325              13x1325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (-),          MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (-),                   SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+)                   SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+),                   MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 F                        ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 F                        Rigid PTO (+),                        MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 L                              ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 L                              eng. PTO shaft (-),                   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-X-140001➝                                                  
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB293                      77x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB10865                10x865

  2.5                                             AAF, ACU, AEN, AEU 81              11/90➝ 04/03 C                               Eng. AAF, ➝09/91,                   SVB131325              13x1325

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/95➝01/96                MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/96➝                       MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, 01/95➝              MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 01/95➝               MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AAF,                              SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   eng. PTO shaft (-), ➝09/91,                                         
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AAF,                              SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                                                   eng. PTO shaft (+), ➝09/91,                                        
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEN, A/C(-), 10/91➝07/95   MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 F                        01/95➝                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 F                        Eng. AAF, ➝09/91,                   SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 F                        Eng. AEN, 10/91➝07/95            MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/98                               TB375                      124x26.5

                                                                                 L                              10/91➝                               MVB2125R6             6PK2125

                                                                                 L                              10/91➝07/95                         MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 L                              Eng. AAF, ➝09/91,                   SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 P                              Eng. AAF, ➝09/91,                   SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                    AET, APL, AVT 85              08/96➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN                          MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 L                                                                      MVB2125R6             6PK2125
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...VW

...TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA)
  2.5  Syncro                                AAF, ACU, AEN, AEU 81              10/92➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), 01/95➝01/96                MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/96➝                       MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, 01/95➝              MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 01/95➝               MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ACU, A/C(-), ➝07/95          MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 F                        01/95➝                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 F                        Eng. ACU, ➝07/95                   MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/98, ➝ Eng Nr 019149        TB375                      124x26.5

                                                                                 L                                                                      MVB2125R6             6PK2125

                                                                                 L                              ➝07/95                               MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                    AET, APL, AVT 85              08/96➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN                          MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 L                                                                      MVB2125R6             6PK2125

  2.5 TDI                                       ACV, AUF, AYC 75              09/95➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝                       MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Ch. X...➝              MVB1768R6             6PK1768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-XX133656/XH132969                                    
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXG, A/C(+), 09/00➝          MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AYC, A/C(-), 05/98➝          MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 F                        09/00➝                               MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB557                      81x21

                                                    AJT, AYY 65              12/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝                       MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Ch. X...➝              MVB1768R6             6PK1768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-XX133656/XH132969                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝                      MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 F                        09/00➝                               MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB557                      81x21

                                                    AXG 111            09/00➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Ch. X...➝              MVB1768R6             6PK1768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-XX133656/XH132969                                    
                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB557                      81x21

  2.5 TDI Syncro                           ACV, AXL 75              09/95➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, 05/98➝,              MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   Ch. X...➝                                                              
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Ch. X...➝              MVB1768R6             6PK1768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-XX133656/XH132969                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2215R6             6PK2215
                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-XX13365/XH132970➝                                      
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXL, A/C(-), 04/01➝          MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXL, A/C(+), 04/01➝          MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB557                      81x21

  2.8 VR6                                      150            06/00➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1285R7             7PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R7D          7DPK1360
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...VW

  TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW)
1.8                                             PD 49              12/90➝ 07/92 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10650                10x650

  1.9 D                                          1X 44              09/90➝ 04/03 D                             ➝07/95, ➝ Ch. 70N200000        SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 120A, ➝07/95,                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70P000001➝                                                    
                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 120A, ➝07/95,             MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70P000001➝                                                    
                                                                                 H                       ➝07/95                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 1X120077     TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝07/95,                        TBK025                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1X120078➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/95                               SVB12650                12x650

  1.9 TD                                        ABL 50              10/92➝ 04/03 D                             ➝ Ch. 70N200000                   SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 120A, Ch. 70P000001➝        MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 120A, Ch. 70P000001➝   MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 029319        TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Eng Nr 029320➝         TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12650                12x650

  2.0                                             AAC 62              09/90➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/96                       SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   Alt. 120A, eng. PTO shaft (-),                                       
                                                                                                                   05/96➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (+),          MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                                                   05/96➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   Not Alt. 120A,                                                         
                                                                                                                   eng. PTO shaft (-), 05/96➝                                         
                                                                                 F                        ➝04/96                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK076                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝04/96                               MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1588R6             6PK1588
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...VW

...TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW)
  2.4 D                                          AAB 57              09/90➝ 04/98 C                               ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB131325              13x1325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (-),          MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (-), ➝07/92         SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (-), 08/92➝,        SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+), ➝07/92        SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+), 08/92➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+),                   MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 F                        ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 F                        Rigid PTO (+),                        MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 L                              ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 L                              eng. PTO shaft (-),                   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-X-140001➝                                                  
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB293                      77x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB10865                10x865

                                                    AJA 55              08/97➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                                                   ➝04/02                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (-),          MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   ➝04/02                                                                
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+), ➝04/02        MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 F                        Rigid PTO (+), ➝04/02              MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/02                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 L                              eng. PTO shaft (-), ➝04/02,        MVB2125R6             6PK2125

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-X-140000                                                  
                                                                                 L                              eng. PTO shaft (-), ➝04/02,        MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-X-140001➝                                                  
                                                                                 N                                ➝04/02                               TB293                      77x21

  2.4 D Syncro                              AAB 57              10/92➝ 09/98 C                               ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB131325              13x1325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (-),          MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (-),                   SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+)                   SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+),                   MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 F                        ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 F                        Rigid PTO (+),                        MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 L                              ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 L                              eng. PTO shaft (-),                   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-X-140001➝                                                  
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB293                      77x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB10865                10x865
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...VW

...TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW)
  2.5                                             AAF, ACU, AEN, AEU 81              11/90➝ 04/03 C                               Eng. AAF, ➝09/91,                   SVB131325              13x1325

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/95➝01/96                MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/96➝                       MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, 01/95➝              MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 01/95➝               MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AAF,                              SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   eng. PTO shaft (-), ➝09/91,                                         
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AAF,                              SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                                                   eng. PTO shaft (+), ➝09/91,                                        
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEN, A/C(-), 10/91➝07/95   MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 F                        01/95➝                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 F                        Eng. AAF, ➝09/91,                   SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 F                        Eng. AEN, 10/91➝07/95            MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/98, ➝ Eng Nr 019149        TB375                      124x26.5

                                                                                 L                              10/91➝                               MVB2125R6             6PK2125

                                                                                 L                              10/91➝07/95                         MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 L                              Eng. AAF, ➝09/91,                   SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 P                              Eng. AAF, ➝09/91,                   SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                    AET, APL, AVT 85              08/96➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN                          MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 L                                                                      MVB2125R6             6PK2125

  2.5  Syncro                                AAF, ACU, AEN, AEU 81              11/92➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), 01/95➝01/96                MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/96➝                       MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, 01/95➝              MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 01/95➝               MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ACU, A/C(-), ➝01/95          MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 F                        01/95➝                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 F                        Eng. ACU, ➝01/95                   MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/98, ➝ Eng Nr 019149        TB375                      124x26.5

                                                                                 L                                                                      MVB2125R6             6PK2125

                                                                                 L                              ➝01/95                               MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                    AET, APL, AVT 85              07/96➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN                          MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 L                                                                      MVB2125R6             6PK2125
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...VW

...TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW)
  2.5 TDI                                       ACV, AUF, AYC 75              09/95➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝                       MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Ch. X...➝              MVB1768R6             6PK1768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-XX133656/XH132969                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝                      MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AYC, A/C(-), 05/98➝          MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 F                        09/00➝                               MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB557                      81x21

                                                    AJT, AYY 65              05/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝                       MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Ch. X...➝              MVB1768R6             6PK1768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-XX133656/XH132969                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝                      MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 F                        09/00➝                               MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB557                      81x21

                                                    AHY, AXG 111            05/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝                       MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Ch. X...➝              MVB1768R6             6PK1768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-XX133656/XH132969                                    
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXG, A/C(+), 09/00➝          MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 F                        09/00➝                               MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB557                      81x21

  2.5 TDI Syncro                           ACV, AXL 75              01/96➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, 05/98➝,              MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                                                   Ch. X...➝                                                              
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Ch. X...➝              MVB1768R6             6PK1768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-XX133656/XH132969                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-XX13365/XH132970➝                                      
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXL, A/C(-), 04/01➝          MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXL, A/C(+), 04/01➝          MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB557                      81x21

  2.8 V6                                        AMV 150            04/00➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1285R7             7PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1360R7D          7DPK1360

  TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)
1.8                                             49              12/90➝ 07/92 D                                                                     SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 H                                                               TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK016                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB10650                10x650

  1.9 D                                          1X 45              07/90➝ 04/03 D                             ➝07/95, ➝ Ch. 70N200000        SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 120A, ➝07/95,                  MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70P000001➝                                                    
                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 120A, ➝07/95,             MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70P000001➝                                                    
                                                                                 H                       ➝07/95                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 1X120077     TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝07/95,                        TBK025                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1X120078➝                                                  
                                                                                 P                              ➝07/95                               SVB12650                12x650

V
W

kW

1040

851-1048 apps 6_Proof  03/11/2009  15:22  Page 1040



...VW

...TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)
  1.9 TD                                        ABL 50              10/92➝ 04/03 D                             ➝ Ch. 70N200000                   SVB10975                10x975

                                                                                 D                             Alt. 120A, Ch. 70P000001➝        MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             Not Alt. 120A, Ch. 70P000001➝   MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                 H                                                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 029319        TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝, Eng Nr 029320➝         TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                                                                      SVB12650                12x650

  2.0                                             AAC 62              07/90➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), ➝04/96                       SVB10960                10x960

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                                                   Alt. 120A, eng. PTO shaft (-),                                       
                                                                                                                   05/96➝                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-),                                 MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   Not Alt. 120A,                                                         
                                                                                                                   eng. PTO shaft (-), 05/96➝                                         
                                                                                 F                        ➝04/96                               MVB1550R6             6PK1550

                                                                                 F                        05/96➝                               MVB1875R6             6PK1875

                                                                                 H                                                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK076                    
                                                                                 L                              ➝04/96                               MVB1460R6             6PK1460

                                                                                 P                              A/C(-)                                  SVB10650                10x650

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 MVB1588R6             6PK1588

  2.4 D                                          AAB 57              09/90➝ 04/98 C                               ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB131325              13x1325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (-),          MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (-), ➝07/92         SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (-), 08/92➝,        SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+), ➝07/92        SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+), 08/92➝        SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+),                   MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 F                        ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 F                        Rigid PTO (+),                        MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 L                              ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 L                              eng. PTO shaft (-),                   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-X-140001➝                                                  
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB293                      77x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB10865                10x865

                                                    AJA 55              08/97➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                                                   ➝04/02                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (-),          MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   ➝04/02                                                                
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+), ➝04/02        MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 F                        Rigid PTO (+), ➝04/02              MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/02                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 L                              eng. PTO shaft (-), ➝04/02,        MVB2125R6             6PK2125

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-X-140000                                                  
                                                                                 L                              eng. PTO shaft (-), ➝04/02,        MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-X-140001➝                                                  
                                                                                 N                                ➝04/02                               TB293                      77x21
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...VW

...TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)
  2.4 D Syncro                              AAB 57              10/92➝ 09/98 C                               ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB131325              13x1325

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), eng. PTO shaft (-),           MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), eng. PTO shaft (-),          MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (-),                   SVB131125              13x1125

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+)                   SVB131175              13x1175

                                                                                 D                             eng. PTO shaft (+),                   MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 F                        ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                 F                        Rigid PTO (+),                        MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-N-000001➝                                                  
                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 L                              ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                 L                              eng. PTO shaft (-),                   MVB2100R6             6PK2100

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-X-140001➝                                                  
                                                                                 N                                                                        TB293                      77x21

                                                                                 P                              ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                SVB10865                10x865

  2.5                                             AAF, ACU, AEN, AEU 81              11/90➝ 04/03 C                               Eng. AAF, ➝09/91,                   SVB131325              13x1325

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/95➝01/96                MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/96➝                       MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, 01/95➝              MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 01/95➝               MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AAF,                              SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                                                   eng. PTO shaft (-), ➝09/91,                                         
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AAF,                              SVB101140              10x1140

                                                                                                                   eng. PTO shaft (+), ➝09/91,                                        
                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEN, A/C(-), 10/91➝07/95   MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 F                        01/95➝                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 F                        Eng. AAF, ➝09/91,                   SVB131275              13x1275

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 F                        Eng. AEN, 10/91➝07/95            MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/98                               TB375                      124x26.5

                                                                                 L                              10/91➝                               MVB2125R6             6PK2125

                                                                                 L                              10/91➝07/95                         MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 L                              Eng. AAF, ➝09/91,                   SVB131050              13x1050

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                                                 P                              Eng. AAF, ➝09/91,                   SVB10865                10x865

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-M-150000                                                 
                                                    AET, APL, AVT 85              08/96➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN                          MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 L                                                                      MVB2125R6             6PK2125
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...VW

...TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)
  2.5  Syncro                                AAF, ACU, AEN, AEU 81              10/92➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), 01/95➝01/96                MVB1335R6             6PK1335

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 01/96➝                       MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO, 01/95➝              MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN, 01/95➝               MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ACU, A/C(-), ➝07/95          MVB1715R6             6PK1715

                                                                                 F                        01/95➝                               MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 F                        Eng. ACU, ➝07/95                   MVB1995R6             6PK1995

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 H                       ➝04/98, ➝ Eng Nr 019149        TB375                      124x26.5

                                                                                 L                                                                      MVB2125R6             6PK2125

                                                                                 L                              ➝07/95                               MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                    AET, APL, AVT 85              08/96➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1352R6             6PK1352

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), AUTO                         MVB2225R6             6PK2225

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), MAN                          MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 L                                                                      MVB2125R6             6PK2125

  2.5 TDI                                       ACV, AUF, AYC 75              09/95➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝                       MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Ch. X...➝              MVB1768R6             6PK1768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-XX133656/XH132969                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝                      MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AYC, A/C(-), 05/98➝          MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 F                        09/00➝                               MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB557                      81x21

                                                    AJT, AYY 65              05/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), 09/00➝                       MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Ch. X...➝              MVB1768R6             6PK1768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-XX133656/XH132969                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 09/00➝                      MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 F                        09/00➝                               MVB2063R6             6PK2063

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB557                      81x21

  2.5 TDI Syncro                           ACV, AXL 75              05/98➝ 04/03 D                             A/C(-), AUTO, Ch. X...➝             MVB1755R6             6PK1755

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), MAN, Ch. X...➝              MVB1768R6             6PK1768

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2240R6             6PK2240

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 70-XX133656/XH132969                                    
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+),                                 MVB2215R6             6PK2215

                                                                                                                   Ch. 70-XX13365/XH132970➝                                      
                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXL, A/C(-), 04/01➝          MVB1690R6             6PK1690

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AXL, A/C(+), 04/01➝          MVB2170R6             6PK2170

                                                                                 F                                                                MVB2080R6             6PK2080

                                                                                 H                                                               TB785                      122x26.5

                                                                                 N                                                                        TB557                      81x21
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...VW

  TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH)
1.9 TDI                                       AXC 63              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 7H-6X022356       MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    AXB 77              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 7H-6X022356       MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BRS 75              06/06➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BRR 62              01/06➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 7H-6H079891➝        MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0                                             AXA 85              11/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  3.2  4motion                              BKK, CFLA 173            11/03➝ D                             Eng. BKK, A/C(-)                     MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  3.2 V6                                        BDL 170            04/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1260R6             6PK1260

                                                    BKK, CFLA 173            02/04➝ D                             Eng. BKK, A/C(-)                     MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ)
1.9 TDI                                       AXC 63              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    AXB 77              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 7H-6X022356        MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BRS 75              06/06➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 7H-6H079891➝        MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 7H-6X022356       MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 7H-6H079891➝        MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BRR 62              01/06➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 7H-6H079891➝        MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0                                             AXA 85              11/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
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...VW

...TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ)
  3.2  4motion                              BKK, CFLA 173            11/03➝ D                             Eng. BKK, A/C(-)                     MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  3.2 V6                                        BDL 170            02/04➝ 06/04 D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1260R6             6PK1260

                                                    BKK, CFLA 173            02/04➝ D                             Eng. BKK, A/C(-)                     MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  TRANSPORTER V Flatbed / Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL, 7JY, 7JZ)
1.9 TDI                                       AXC 63              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 7H-6X022356        MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    AXB 77              04/03➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 7H-6H079891➝        MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 7H-6X022356       MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BRS 75              06/06➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 7H-6H079891➝        MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 7H-6X022356       MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 7H-6H079891➝        MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
                                                    BRR 62              01/06➝ D                             A/C(-), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Ch. 7H-6X022357➝        MVB1137R6             6PK1137

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝ Ch. 7H-6H079890       MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), Ch. 7H-6H079891➝        MVB1215R6D          6DPK1215

                                                                                 H                                                               TB680                      120x30

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK270                    
  2.0                                             AXA 85              11/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1125R6             6PK1125

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+)                                 MVB1200R6D          6DPK1200

                                                                                 H                                                               TB552                      138x23

                                                                                 Z                                                                TBK100                    
  3.2 V6                                        BDL 170            02/04➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1260R6             6PK1260

                                                    BKK 173            08/03➝ D                             A/C(-)                                  MVB1260R6             6PK1260

  VENTO (1H2)
1.4                                             ABD, AEX 40              11/91➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABD, A/C(-), PS                MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABD, A/C(+)                     MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                                                               TB283                      128x19

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760

                                                    44              11/91➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), MS                            MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABD, A/C(-), PS                MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             Eng. ABD, A/C(+)                     MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEX, MS, 08/95➝04/96       MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEX, PS, 08/95➝04/96       MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                                                               TB283                      128x19

                                                                                 H                       08/95➝04/96                         TB466                      135x19

                                                                                 Z                        08/95➝04/96                         TBK087                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+)                                 SVB12760                12x760
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...VW

...VENTO (1H2)
  1.6                                             ABU, AEA, AEE 55              09/92➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), MS, ➝07/95                 MVB736R6               6PK736

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEA, A/C(-), PS, ➝07/95      MVB1100R6             6PK1100

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEA, A/C(+), ➝07/95          MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEE, MS, 08/95➝12/97       MVB750R6               6PK750

                                                                                 D                             Eng. AEE, PS, 08/95➝12/97        MVB1065R6             6PK1065

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/95                               TB442                      133x19

                                                                                 H                       07/94➝12/97                         TB467                      137x19

                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝12/97                         TBK088                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/95                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    AEK, AFT 74              10/94➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝12/97                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   ➝12/97                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/97                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/97                               TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/97                               TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/97                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/97                      SVB12760                12x760

  1.8                                             AAM 55              11/91➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝07/97                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   ➝07/97                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/97                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 H                       07/94➝07/97, Ch. S...➝            TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TBK016                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝07/97, Ch. S...➝            TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/97                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/97                      SVB12760                12x760

                                                    ABS, ADZ 66              11/91➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝07/97                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   ➝07/97                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/97                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TB108                      121x18

                                                                                 H                       07/94➝07/97, Ch. S...➝            TB463                      121x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Ch. R...                  TBK016                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝07/97, Ch. S...➝            TBK086                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/97                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/97                      SVB12760                12x760

  1.9 D                                          1Y 48              11/91➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/97                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   ➝07/97                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/97                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/97                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 1Y378364     TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝07/97,                        TBK025                    
                                                                                                                   Eng Nr 1Y378365➝                                                  
                                                                                 Z                        08/95➝07/97                         TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/97                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/97                      SVB11790                11x790
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...VW

...VENTO (1H2)
  1.9 SDI                                      AEY 47              04/97➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/97                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/97                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/97                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/97                               TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/97                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/97                      SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 TD                                        AAZ 55              11/91➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB925R6               6PK925

                                                                                                                   ➝07/97                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                                                   ➝07/97                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/97                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝07/97                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 552765        TBK024                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝07/97, Eng Nr 552766➝  TBK025                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝07/97                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝07/97                      SVB11790                11x790

  1.9 TDI                                       1Z, AHU, ALE 66              09/93➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/97                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝04/96                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), 08/95➝12/97               MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/97                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝07/94, ➝ Eng Nr 1Z289575     TBK119                    
                                                                                 Z                        07/94➝12/97                         TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/97                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/97                      SVB11790                11x790

                                                    AFN 81              04/96➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝12/97                       MVB1045R6             6PK1045

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/97                      MVB1150R6             6PK1150

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/97                               TB384                      137x25.4

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/97                               TBK026                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/97                       SVB12735                12x735

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/97                      SVB11790                11x790

  2.0                                             2E, ADY, AGG, AKR 85              11/91➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB975R6               6PK975

                                                                                                                   ➝12/95                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Auto Tensioner,              MVB1035R6             6PK1035

                                                                                                                   12/95➝12/97                                                         
                                                                                 D                             A/C(-), Manu Tensioner,             MVB890R6               6PK890

                                                                                                                   ➝12/97                                                                
                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝12/97                      MVB1155R6             6PK1155

                                                                                 H                       ➝12/97                               TB506                      124x18

                                                                                 Z                        ➝12/97                               TBK076                    
                                                                                 P                              A/C(-), ➝12/97                       SVB12685                12x685

                                                                                 P                              A/C(+), ➝12/97                      SVB12760                12x760

  2.8 VR6                                      AAA 128            01/92➝ 09/98 D                             A/C(-), ➝07/97                       MVB1285R7             7PK1285

                                                                                 D                             A/C(+), ➝07/97                      MVB1360R7D          7DPK1360

  
WARTBURG               
353
1.0                                             353,18 33              06/66➝ 04/69 D                                                                     SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             incl. oil pump                        SVB101250              10x1250

                                                    37              04/69➝ 02/75 D                                                                     SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             incl. oil pump                        SVB101250              10x1250

  1.0  (353 W 000)                       353,18 37              02/75➝ 08/88 R                             ➝03/88                               SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 R                             ➝03/88                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 R                             ➝03/88, incl. oil pump              SVB101250              10x1250

  353 Tourist
1.0                                             33              10/67➝ 04/69 D                                                                     SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             incl. oil pump                        SVB101250              10x1250

                                                    353,18 37              02/75➝ 01/89 R                             ➝03/88                               SVB101075              10x1075

                                                                                 R                             ➝03/88                               SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 R                             ➝03/88, incl. oil pump              SVB101250              10x1250

                                                    37              04/69➝ 02/75 D                                                                     SVB101150              10x1150

                                                                                 D                             incl. oil pump                        SVB101250              10x1250
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ZASTAVA                  
101 (1100)
1.1                                             128 A.064 41              05/75➝ 12/93 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB114                      116x19

                                                    128 A.000 40              06/73➝ 01/90 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB114                      116x19

                                                    37              12/75➝ 01/80 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB114                      116x19

  1.1 Super                                   128 AC 5000 47              07/79➝ 09/81 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                                                               TB114                      116x19

  1.3                                             128 AR 000 48              10/81➝ 12/93 D                                                                     SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB114                      116x19

  YUGO
0.9                                             33              04/80➝ 06/92 D                             ➝12/88                               SVB10840                10x840

  1.1 60 EFI (145 A)                      100 GL. 0.64, 11 E 1.064 44              08/91➝ 06/95 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝09/93                               TB114                      116x19

  1.3 65 EFI (145 A)                      13 E 1.064 48              08/91➝ 06/95 D                                                                     SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 D                             ➝09/93                               SVB10950                10x950

                                                                                 H                                                               TB114                      116x19

  YUGO FLORIDA
1.1                                             44              08/89➝ D                             ➝05/95                               SVB10825                10x825

                                                                                 H                       ➝05/95                               TB114                      116x19

  1.4                                             160 A1.000 52              10/88➝ 06/95 D                             10/89➝                               SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             10/89➝, ➝ Ch. 2125555           MVB915R3               3PK915

                                                                                 D                             10/89➝, Ch. 2125556➝            MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 H                       01/89➝12/94, Eng. EFI             TB580                      136x15

                                                                                 H                       10/89➝                               TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        10/89➝                               TBK027                    
  1.4  CAT                                     52              10/88➝ D                             10/89➝10/95                         SVB10850                10x850

                                                                                 D                             Inj, 10/89➝10/95,                   MVB915R3               3PK915

                                                                                                                   ➝ Ch. 2125555                                                       
                                                                                 D                             Inj, 10/89➝10/95,                   MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                                                   Ch. 2125556➝                                                        
                                                                                 H                       01/89➝12/94, Eng. EFI             TB580                      136x15

                                                                                 H                       10/89➝10/95                         TB305                      138x15

                                                                                 Z                        10/89➝10/95                         TBK027                    
  1.6                                             62              08/89➝ 06/95 D                             ➝ Ch. 2125555                      MVB915R3               3PK915

                                                                                 D                             Ch. 2125556➝                       MVB915R4               4PK915

                                                                                 H                                                               TB305                      138x15

  
ZAZ                          
TAVRIJA
1.1                                             MEMZ-245 37              01/89➝ D                             06/00➝                               SVB10725                10x725

                                                                                 H                       06/00➝                               TB161                      94x19

  1.3                                             MEMZ-310 44              01/89➝ D                             04/00➝                               SVB10710                10x710

                                                                                 H                       04/00➝                               TB161                      94x19
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1049

NUMERICAL PARTS LIST

MVB500R3
SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA, GRAND VITARA (FT, GT), 

VITARA (ET, TA), VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA)

MVB513R3
DAIHATSU               CUORE VI (L7_), MOVE (L6, L9), SIRION (M1), 

YRV (M2)

MVB538R3
DAIHATSU               CHARADE IV (G200, G202), 

CHARADE IV Saloon (G203), GRAN MOVE (G3)

MVB545R4
FIAT                          CINQUECENTO (170), SEICENTO (187), 

SEICENTO Van (187), UNO (146A/E)

MVB563R3
DAIHATSU               CHARADE II (G11, G30), 

CHARADE III (G100, G101, G102), 

CHARADE III Saloon (G102)

MVB563R4
RENAULT                  SAFRANE I (B54_)

MVB575R5
FORD                        ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), MONDEO I (GBP),

MONDEO I Estate (BNP), MONDEO I Saloon (GBP),

MONDEO II (BAP), MONDEO II Estate (BNP),

MONDEO II Saloon (BFP)

MVB580R4
VOLVO                      440 K (445), 460 L (464)

MVB588R4
MITSUBISHI            COLT IV (CA_A), LANCER V (CB/D_A)

PROTON                   PERSONA 300 (C9_M), PERSONA 400 (C9_S),

PERSONA 400 Hatchback (C9_C, C9_S), 

SATRIA (C9_M), WIRA, WIRA Hatchback

MVB600R3
VOLVO                      440 K (445), 460 L (464), 480 E

MVB613R4
HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (LC), ACCENT (X-3), ACCENT Saloon (LC),

ACCENT Saloon (X-3), GETZ (TB), LANTRA II (J-2),

LANTRA II Wagon (J2)

MVB630R3
NISSAN                    MICRA (K10)

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), 

CARINA E (_T19_), CARINA E Saloon (_T19_),

CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_), 

CARINA II (_T15_), CARINA II (_T17_), 

CARINA II Saloon (_T15_), 

CARINA II Saloon (_T17_), 

CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), CELICA (_T20_),

CELICA (ST16_), CELICA Coupe (_T18_), 

CELICA Hatchback (T16), COROLLA (_E9_),

COROLLA (_E10_), COROLLA (_E11_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E9_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E11_), 

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_), 

COROLLA Wagon (_E10_)

MVB638R5
ROVER                      800 (XS), 800 Hatchback (XS)

MVB640R4
HYUNDAI                 S COUPE (SLC)

MITSUBISHI            GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

LANCER V (CB/D_A), 

LANCER V Station Wagon (CB_W, CD_W), 

SPACE RUNNER (N1_W, N2_W), 

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B)

PROTON                   PERSONA 400 (C9_S), 

PERSONA 400 Hatchback (C9_C, C9_S)

MVB648R3
FIAT                          FIORINO Box (146 Uno), FIORINO Pick up (146)

FORD                        ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), 

ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), 

ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT), 

ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), ESCORT V (GAL),

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), FIESTA Box (FVD),

FIESTA III (GFJ), ORION II (AFF), ORION III (GAL)

MVB648R4
ALFA ROMEO          155 (167), GTV (916C_), SPIDER (916S_)

FORD                        ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), ESCORT '95 Box (AVL),

ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL), ESCORT V (GAL),

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), 

FIESTA Box (F3L, F5L), FIESTA Box (FVD), 

FIESTA III (GFJ)

MAZDA                    626 II (GC), 626 II Hatchback (GC), 626 III (GD),

626 III Coupe (GD), 626 III Hatchback (GD)

MITSUBISHI            SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)

NISSAN                    MICRA (K11)

MVB650R5
RENAULT                  ESPACE III (JE0_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), 

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_)

MVB660R3
HYUNDAI                 ELANTRA (XD), ELANTRA Saloon (XD), MATRIX (FC)

SUBARU                  JUSTY I (KAD)

MVB663R4
CHEVROLET             AVEO Saloon, KALOS, MATIZ

DAEWOO                 KALOS (KLAS), MATIZ (KLYA)

FIAT                          500, BRAVO, DOBLO (119), DOBLO Cargo (223),

GRANDE PUNTO (199), LINEA, PALIO (178BX),

PALIO Weekend (178DX), PANDA (141A_), 

PANDA (169), PANDA Van (141_), PUNTO (188),

PUNTO Van (188AX), SEICENTO (187), 

SEICENTO Van (187), SIENA (178_), STILO (192),

STILO Multi Wagon (192)

LANCIA                     Y (840A), YPSILON

MVB668R3
FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), MULTIPLA (186), 

PALIO (178BX), PALIO Weekend (178DX), 

SIENA (178_)

HYUNDAI                 ELANTRA (XD), ELANTRA Saloon (XD)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836),

LYBRA (839AX), LYBRA SW (839BX)

NISSAN                    MICRA (K12), MICRA C+C (K12), NOTE (E11)

MVB673R4
AUTOBIANCHI         Y10

FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), CINQUECENTO (170),

DOBLO (119), DOBLO Cargo (223), IDEA, 

MAREA (185), MAREA Weekend (185), 

PALIO (178BX), PALIO Weekend (178DX), 

PANDA (141A_), PANDA Van (141_), 

PUNTO (176), PUNTO (188), 

PUNTO Convertible (176C), 

PUNTO Van (176L), PUNTO Van (188AX), 

SEICENTO (187), SEICENTO Van (187), 

SIENA (178_), STILO (192), 

STILO Multi Wagon (192), STRADA (178E)

HYUNDAI                 ATOS (MX), ATOS PRIME (MX), GETZ (TB)

KIA                            PICANTO (BA)

LANCIA                     Y (840A), Y10 (156), YPSILON

MVB675R3
AUTOBIANCHI         Y10

FIAT                          UNO (146A/E)

FORD                        ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), ESCORT V (GAL), 

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), FIESTA Box (F3L, F5L),

FIESTA Box (FVD), FIESTA III (GFJ), ORION III (GAL)

HYUNDAI                 COUPE (GK), TRAJET (FO), TUCSON (JM)

KIA                            CARENS II (FJ), CERATO, CERATO Saloon, 

SPORTAGE (JE_)

LANCIA                     Y10 (156)

MVB675R5
FORD                        FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA Box (JV_), 

FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_)

MAZDA                    121 III (JASM, JBSM)

MVB675R6
NISSAN                    MICRA (K11)

MVB683R3
AUTOBIANCHI         Y10

CHEVROLET             MATIZ

FIAT                          ELBA (146_), FIORINO Box (146 Uno), 

FIORINO Pick up (146)

FORD                        COUGAR (EC_), MAVERICK, MONDEO I (GBP),

MONDEO I Estate (BNP), MONDEO I Saloon (GBP),

MONDEO II (BAP), MONDEO II Estate (BNP),

MONDEO II Saloon (BFP), MONDEO III (B5Y),

MONDEO III Estate (BWY), 

MONDEO III Saloon (B4Y)

LANCIA                     Y10 (156)

MAZDA                    MPV II (LW), TRIBUTE (EP)

MVB688R5
CITROËN                  AX (ZA-_), XM (Y3), XM (Y4), XM Break (Y3), 

XM Break (Y4)

MAZDA                    626 III Station Wagon (GV), 626 IV (GE), 

626 IV Hatchback (GE)

SUBARU                  IMPREZA Coupe (GFC), IMPREZA Estate (GD, GG),

IMPREZA Estate (GF), IMPREZA Saloon (GC),

IMPREZA Saloon (GD, GG), LEGACY I (BC), 

LEGACY I Estate (BJF)

MVB698R6
CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Box (244), 

JUMPER Bus (230P), JUMPER Bus (244, Z_),

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230), ZX (N2), 

ZX Break (N2)

FIAT                          BRAVO (182), COUPE (FA/175), 

DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Box (244), 

DUCATO Bus (230), DUCATO Bus (244, Z_),

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230), MAREA (185),

MAREA Weekend (185)

LADA                        110, 111, 112, SAMARA (2108, 2109), 

SAMARA FORMA (21099)

PEUGEOT                 306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5), 405 II (4B), 

405 II Break (4E), BOXER Box (230L), 

BOXER Box (244), BOXER Bus (230P), 

BOXER Bus (244, Z_), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

Lista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
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MVB700R4
CITROËN                  BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_), C15 (VD-_), 

VISA, ZX (N2)

FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), DOBLO (119), 

DOBLO Cargo (223), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), PALIO (178BX), 

PALIO Weekend (178DX), PUNTO (176), 

PUNTO (188), PUNTO Convertible (176C), 

PUNTO Van (188AX), SIENA (178_), 

STRADA (178E)

FSO                          POLONEZ II, POLONEZ III

LADA                        SAMARA (2108, 2109), SAMARA FORMA (21099)

LANCIA                     Y (840A)

MITSUBISHI            ECLIPSE II (D3_), GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A),

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A)

PEUGEOT                 205 Box, 205 I (741A/C), 

205 I Convertible (741B, 20D), 205 II (20A/C),

305 II (581M), 305 II Break (581E), 

309 I (10C, 10A), 309 II (3C, 3A), 405 I (15B), 

405 I Break (15E), 405 II (4B), 405 II Break (4E)

TALBOT                    HORIZON

MVB700R5
CITROËN                  BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_)

HONDA                    CONCERTO (HW)

PEUGEOT                 106 I (1A, 1C), 405 I (15B), 405 I Break (15E), 

605 (6B)

ROVER                      200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (XW), 400 Tourer (XW)

MVB705R3
RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), CLIO I Box (S57_)

MVB706R4
DAIHATSU               EXTOL Bus (S22_, S23_), FEROZA Hard Top (F300),

FEROZA Soft Top (F300)

FIAT                          PUNTO (176), PUNTO Convertible (176C), 

PUNTO Van (176L)

LANCIA                     Y (840A)

NISSAN                    BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), BLUEBIRD (U11), 

BLUEBIRD Hatchback (T72, T12), 

BLUEBIRD Station Wagon (WU11), SUNNY II (N13),

SUNNY II Coupe (B12), SUNNY II Hatchback (N13)

SUBARU                  LIBERO Bus (E10, E12)

MVB710R5
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), BX (XB-_), 

BX Break (XB-_), SAXO (S0, S1), XM (Y3), XM (Y4),

XM Break (Y3), XM Break (Y4)

FORD                        ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), ESCORT '95 Box (AVL),

ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL), ESCORT V (GAL),

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), 

FIESTA Box (F3L, F5L), FIESTA Box (FVD), 

FIESTA III (GFJ)

PEUGEOT                 106 II (1), 405 I (15B), 405 I Break (15E), 

605 (6B), PARTNER Box (5), 

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

MVB715R3
HONDA                    CRX I (AF, AS), CRX II (ED, EE), INTEGRA (DA_)

RENAULT                  19 I (B/C53_), 19 I Box (S53_), 19 II (B/C53_), 

19 II Box (S53_), 19 II Chamade (L53_), 

CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), CLIO I Box (S57_),

MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_), RAPID Box (F40_, G40_)

MVB715R4
CHEVROLET             MATIZ

DACIA                       LOGAN, LOGAN MCV

DAEWOO                 MATIZ (KLYA)

DAIHATSU               CHARADE (L2_), CUORE VI (L7_), CUORE VII (L251),

MOVE (L6, L9), SIRION (M1), TREVIS, YRV (M2)

NISSAN                    SUNNY III Traveller (Y10)

PEUGEOT                 205 Box, 205 I (741A/C), 205 II (20A/C), 

305 II (581M), 305 II Break (581E), 

309 I (10C, 10A), 309 II (3C, 3A), 405 I (15B), 

405 I Break (15E)

RENAULT                  LOGAN (LS_)

TATA (TELCO)           INDICA (40_V2), INDIGO (4_V2), 

INDIGO MARINA (4_V2)

TOYOTA                    PREVIA (TCR1_, 2_)

MVB715R6
PORSCHE                944, 944 Convertible, 968, 968 Convertible

MVB720R3
FIAT                          PALIO Weekend (178DX), PUNTO (176), 

PUNTO Van (176L), STRADA (178E)

MVB725R4
NISSAN                    BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), BLUEBIRD (U11), 

BLUEBIRD Hatchback (T72, T12), 

BLUEBIRD Station Wagon (WU11), MICRA (K11),

PRAIRIE PRO (M11)

ROVER                      CITYROVER

SUBARU                  JUSTY I (KAD)

MVB725R5
CITROËN                  BX (XB-_)

PEUGEOT                 309 II (3C, 3A), 405 I (15B)

MVB730R6
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), C2 (JM_), 

C3 (FC_), C3 Pluriel (HB_), C4 (LC_), 

C4 Coupe (LA_), JUMPER Box (230L), 

JUMPER Bus (230P), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230), JUMPY (U6U),

JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_), 

JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_),

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), 

XSARA Coupe (N0), ZX (N2), ZX Break (N2)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230), 

SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P)

NISSAN                    BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), BLUEBIRD (U11), 

BLUEBIRD Hatchback (T72, T12), |

BLUEBIRD Station Wagon (WU11), 

PRAIRIE PRO (M11), SUNNY II (N13), 

SUNNY II Coupe (B12), SUNNY II Hatchback (N13)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 

207 (WA_, WC_), 207 SW (WK_), 

306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 307 (3A/C), 

307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B), 307 SW (3H), 

405 I (15B), 405 II (4B), 405 II Break (4E), 

1007 (KM_), BOXER Box (230L), 

BOXER Bus (230P), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_), EXPERT (224),

EXPERT Box (222), 

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223), PARTNER Box (5),

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

MVB735R3
HONDA                    CIVIC II, CIVIC II Hatchback (AL, AJ, AG, AH), 

CRX I (AF, AS), INTEGRA (DA_)

MG                           MG ZT, MG ZT- T

NISSAN                    KUBISTAR (X76)

RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), KANGOO (KC0/1_),

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_),

TWINGO (C06_), TWINGO Box (S06_)

ROVER                      75 (RJ), 75 Tourer (RJ), 200 (XH)

SUBARU                  VIVIO

MVB735R4
CHEVROLET             MATIZ

DAEWOO                 MATIZ (KLYA)

FORD                        MONDEO III (B5Y), MONDEO III Estate (BWY),

MONDEO III Saloon (B4Y), TRANSIT Box (FA_ _),

TRANSIT Bus (FD_ _, FB_ _, FS_ _, FZ_ _, FC_ _),

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (FM_ _, FN_ _)

JAGUAR                    X-TYPE (CF1), X-TYPE Estate

RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), 

KANGOO (KC0/1_), KANGOO Express (FC0/1_),

SAFRANE I (B54_), TWINGO (C06_), 

TWINGO Box (S06_)

ROVER                      200 (XH)

MVB735R5
CITROËN                  XM (Y3), XM (Y4), XM Break (Y3), XM Break (Y4)

LAND ROVER           FREELANDER (LN), FREELANDER Soft Top

MG                           MG TF, MG ZR, MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback, MG ZT,

MG ZT- T, MGF (RD)

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B)

PORSCHE                924, 944

ROVER                      25 (RF), 45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 75 (RJ), 

75 Tourer (RJ), 100 (METRO) (XP), 

100 Convertible (XP), 200 (RF), 400 (RT), 

400 Hatchback (RT), 400 Tourer (XW), 

CABRIOLET (XW), COUPE, STREETWISE

MVB736R6
AUDI                         A2 (8Z0)

SEAT                         ALTEA (5P1), ALTEA XL (5P5), CORDOBA (6K2/C2),

CORDOBA (6L2), CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), 

IBIZA II (6K1), IBIZA IV (6L1), IBIZA V (6J5), 

IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1)

SKODA                     FABIA, FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi, 

FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Saloon (6Y3), 

OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5), PRAKTIK,

ROOMSTER (5J)

VW                            CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), 

CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ), GOLF III (1H1), 

GOLF III Variant (1H5), GOLF V (1K1), 

GOLF V PLUS (5M1), GOLF V Variant, POLO (9N_),

POLO Saloon, VENTO (1H2)

MVB747R4
FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182)

FSO                          POLONEZ III

HYUNDAI                 ATOS (MX), ATOS PRIME (MX), GETZ (TB)

KIA                            PICANTO (BA)

ROVER                      100 (METRO) (XP), 100 Convertible (XP), 

200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (RT), 400 (XW), 

400 Hatchback (RT), CABRIOLET (XW)

MVB750R6
AUDI                         A2 (8Z0)

CITROËN                  C15 (VD-_)

LADA                        110, 111, 112, KALINA Hatchback (1119), 

KALINA Saloon (1118)

PEUGEOT                 PARTNER Combispace (5F)
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SEAT                         AROSA (6H), CORDOBA (6K2/C2), CORDOBA (6L2),

CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), 

CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA II (6K1), 

IBIZA III (6K1), IBIZA IV (6L1), INCA (6K9)

SKODA                     FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), 

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), FELICIA I (6U1), 

FELICIA I Estate (6U5), FELICIA I Fun (797), 

FELICIA II (6U1), FELICIA II Estate (6U5)

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B),

CADDY II Pickup (9U7), GOLF III (1H1), 

GOLF III Variant (1H5), LUPO (6X1, 6E1), 

POLO (6N1), POLO (6N2), POLO (9N_), 

POLO Box (6NF), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), 

POLO Variant (6KV5), VENTO (1H2)

MVB753R3
LAND ROVER           FREELANDER (LN), FREELANDER Soft Top

MG                           MG ZR, MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback

RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

ROVER                      25 (RF), 45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 200 (RF), 

200 (XH), 200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (RT), 

400 (XW), 400 Hatchback (RT), 400 Tourer (XW),

CABRIOLET (XW), COUPE, STREETWISE

SUZUKI                    ALTO IV (FF)

TOYOTA                    CAMRY (_V1_), CAMRY (_V20), 

CAMRY Station Wagon (_V10)

MVB755R4
CITROËN                  BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_), JUMPER Box (230L),

JUMPER Box (244), JUMPER Bus (230P), 

JUMPER Bus (244, Z_), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (244)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Box (244), 

DUCATO Bus (230), DUCATO Bus (244, Z_),

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (244), PALIO (178BX),

SIENA (178_)

PEUGEOT                 BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Box (244), 

BOXER Bus (230P), BOXER Bus (244, Z_), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (244), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

ROVER                      200 (XH)

MVB760R3
FORD USA               PROBE I

FSO                          POLONEZ III

HONDA                    CIVIC II Shuttle (EE), 

CIVIC III Hatchback (EC, ED, EE), 

CIVIC III Saloon (ED), CONCERTO (HW), 

CONCERTO Saloon (HWW), CRX II (ED, EE)

KIA                            CLARUS (K9A), CLARUS Estate (GC)

LEXUS                      ES (F1, F2)

MAZDA                    626 II (GC), 626 II Hatchback (GC), 626 III (GD),

626 III Coupe (GD), 626 III Hatchback (GD), 

626 III Station Wagon (GV)

ROVER                      200 (XH), 200 Coupe (XW), 200 Hatchback (XW),

400 (RT), 400 (XW), 400 Tourer (XW), 

CABRIOLET (XW)

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), CAMRY (_V1_),

CAMRY (_V2_), CAMRY Liftback (V1), 

CAMRY Saloon (V1), CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_),

CARINA E (_T19_), CARINA E Saloon (_T19_), 

CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_), 

CARINA II (_T15_), CARINA II (_T17_), 

CARINA II Saloon (_T15_), 

CARINA II Saloon (_T17_), 

CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), CELICA (_T20_),

CELICA (ST16_), CELICA Convertible (_T16_),

CELICA Convertible (_T18_), 

CELICA Convertible (_T20_), 

CELICA Coupe (_T18_), CELICA Coupe (T16F),

CELICA Hatchback (T16), PICNIC (_XM10), 

RAV 4 I (SXA1_), RAV 4 I Cabrio (SXA1_)

MVB763R4
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

FIAT                          CROMA (154)

HONDA                    INTEGRA (DC2)

LANCIA                     THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

MITSUBISHI            COLT IV (CA_A), LANCER V (CB/D_A), 

SPACE RUNNER (N1_W, N2_W), 

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)

NISSAN                    MICRA (K11)

ROVER                      MONTEGO, MONTEGO Estate (XE)

SUZUKI                    SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA)

MVB768R5
CITROËN                  XM (Y3), XM (Y4), XM Break (Y3), XM Break (Y4)

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B)

SMART                     CABRIO, CITY-COUPE (MC01), FORTWO cabrio,

FORTWO Coupe

MVB775R3
RENAULT                  19 I (B/C53_), 19 I Box (S53_), 19 II (B/C53_), 

19 II Box (S53_), 19 II Chamade (L53_), 

CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), CLIO I Box (S57_)

MVB775R4
BMW                        3 (E36), 3 Touring (E36), 5 (E34), 5 (E39), 

5 Touring (E34), 5 Touring (E39), 7 (E38)

DAIHATSU               APPLAUSE I (A101, A111), APPLAUSE II, 

CHARADE III (G100, G101, G102), 

CHARADE III Saloon (G102), 

CHARADE IV (G200, G202), 

CHARADE IV Saloon (G203), 

FEROZA Hard Top (F300), FEROZA Soft Top (F300),

GRAN MOVE (G3), TERIOS (J1)

FIAT                          CINQUECENTO (170), SEICENTO (187), 

SEICENTO Van (187), UNO (146A/E)

HONDA                    CIVIC III Hatchback (EC, ED, EE), 

CIVIC III Saloon (ED), CIVIC IV (EG, EH), 

CIVIC IV Coupe (EJ), CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG), 

CIVIC V (EJ9, EK3/4), CIVIC V Coupe (EJ6, EJ8), 

CIVIC V Hatchback (EJ9, EK1/3/4), CRX II (ED, EE),

CRX III (EH, EG)

HYUNDAI                 ATOS (MX), ATOS PRIME (MX), GETZ (TB), i10

KIA                            PICANTO (BA)

MAZDA                    RX 8 (SE17)

MITSUBISHI            CARISMA (DA_), CARISMA Saloon (DA_), 

COLT IV (CA_A), COLT V (CJ_A), 

GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A), LANCER V (CB/D_A),

LANCER V Station Wagon (CB_W, CD_W), 

PAJERO PININ (H6_W, H7_W), 

SPACE RUNNER (N1_W, N2_W), SPACE STAR (DG0)

NISSAN                    MAXIMA (J30), MAXIMA QX (A32), 

MAXIMA QX (A33), MAXIMA Station Wagon,

MURANO (Z50)

OPEL                        OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_), 

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_)

PROTON                   PERSONA 300 (C9_M), PERSONA 400 (C9_S),

PERSONA 400 Hatchback (C9_C, C9_S), 

SATRIA (C9_M), WIRA

RENAULT                  ESPACE IV (JK0/1_), VEL SATIS (BJ0_)

ROVER                      100 (METRO) (XP)

TOYOTA                    HIACE IV Box (_H1_, _H2_), 

HIACE IV Wagon (_H1_, _H2_)

VAUXHALL               OMEGA, OMEGA Estate

VOLVO                      S40 I (VS), V40 Estate (VW)

MVB775R5
CITROËN                  AX (ZA-_), SAXO (S0, S1)

NISSAN                    MICRA (K11)

PEUGEOT                 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II (1)

RENAULT                  LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_)

ROVER                      100 (METRO) (XP)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E8_), COROLLA FX Compact (E8B),

COROLLA Liftback (_E8_)

MVB780R6
SEAT                         CORDOBA (6L2), IBIZA IV (6L1)

SKODA                     FABIA, FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi, 

FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Praktik, 

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), ROOMSTER (5J)

TOYOTA                    YARIS, YARIS (_CP10)

VW                            POLO (6N2), POLO (9N_), POLO Saloon

MVB785R3
DAIHATSU               CHARADE III (G100, G101, G102), 

CHARADE IV (G200, G202)

HONDA                    CONCERTO (HW), CONCERTO Saloon (HWW)

NISSAN                    MICRA (K10)

ROVER                      200 Coupe (XW), 200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (RT),

400 (XW), 400 Tourer (XW), CABRIOLET (XW)

MVB788R5
BMW                        3 (E36), 3 Convertible (E36), 3 Coupe (E36), Z3, 

Z3 Coupe

CHRYSLER               VOYAGER I (ES)

FORD                        SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

ROVER                      MAESTRO, MONTEGO, MONTEGO Estate (XE)

TOYOTA                    CELICA (TA60, RA40, RA6_), CELICA Coupe (RA6),

COROLLA (_E8_), COROLLA (_E9_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E9_), 

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E8_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_)

MVB790R4
DAIHATSU               APPLAUSE I (A101, A111), 

CHARADE IV (G200, G202), 

CHARADE IV Saloon (G203), GRAN MOVE (G3)

FIAT                          CROMA (154)

HONDA                    ACCORD VII (CG), CIVIC IV Fastback (MA, MB), 

CIVIC V Aerodeck (MC), CIVIC V Fastback (MB)

LANCIA                     THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

ROVER                      400 (RT), 400 Hatchback (RT)

SMART                     CABRIO, CITY-COUPE (MC01), CROSSBLADE,

FORTWO cabrio, FORTWO Coupe, ROADSTER,

ROADSTER Coupe

SUBARU                  JUSTY II (JMA, MS)

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA (FT, GT), SWIFT Convertible (SF413),

SWIFT II (AH, AJ), SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA),

VITARA (ET, TA), VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA), 

WAGON R+ (MM)

TOYOTA                    MR 2 (_W1_)

MVB795R6
CITROËN                  C1 (PM_, PN_), C2 (JM_), C3 (FC_), 

C3 Pluriel (HB_), C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_), 

C4 Grand Picasso (UA_), C4 Picasso (UD_), 

JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Bus (230P), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230)

Lista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
Список номеров деталей • 
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FIAT                          BRAVO, STILO (192)

FORD                        C-MAX, FIESTA V (JH_, JD_), FOCUS C-MAX, 

FOCUS II (DA_), FOCUS II Saloon (DA_), 

FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_), FUSION (JU_)

MAZDA                    3 (BK14), 3 Saloon (BK12)

MINI                         MINI, MINI CLUBMAN

PEUGEOT                 107, 206 CC (2D), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 

206 SW (2E/K), 207 (WA_, WC_), 207 CC (WD_),

207 SW (WK_), 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 

307 SW (3H), 308 (4A_, 4C_), 308 SW, 

1007 (KM_), BOXER Box (230L), 

BOXER Bus (230P), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_), PARTNER Tepee

TOYOTA                    AYGO

MVB800R3
TOYOTA                    LITEACE Box (_R2__V), LITEACE Bus (_R2_LG),

MODELL F Bus (_R2_, 31)

MVB800R4
CITROËN                  C25 Bus (280_, 290_)

DAIHATSU               CHARADE IV (G200, G202)

HONDA                    CIVIC IV (EG, EH), CIVIC IV Coupe (EJ), 

CIVIC IV Fastback (MA, MB), 

CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG), CIVIC V (EJ9, EK3/4), 

CIVIC V Coupe (EJ6, EJ8), 

CIVIC V Hatchback (EJ9, EK1/3/4), 

CIVIC VI Hatchback (EU_, EP_), CRX III (EH, EG), 

HR-V (GH), LOGO (GA3)

ISUZU                       TROOPER (UB), 

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UB)

KIA                            PRIDE (DA), PRIDE Estate

LEXUS                      ES (F1, F2)

MAZDA                    FESTIVA

MITSUBISHI            COLT VI

NISSAN                    100 NX (B13), ALMERA I (N15), 

ALMERA I Hatchback (N15), PRIMERA (P10),

PRIMERA (P11), PRIMERA Hatchback (P10),

PRIMERA Hatchback (P11), 

PRIMERA Traveller (W10), SUNNY Box (Y10),

SUNNY II Coupe (B12), 

SUNNY II Hatchback (N13), 

SUNNY II Traveller (B12), SUNNY III (N14), 

SUNNY III Hatchback (N14), 

SUNNY III Liftback (N14), SUNNY III Traveller (Y10)

OPEL                        MONTEREY A (UBS_), OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_),

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_)

PEUGEOT                 J5 Box (290L), J5 Bus (290P), 

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (290L)

ROVER                      400 (RT), 400 Hatchback (RT), 800 (XS), 

800 Hatchback (XS)

SMART                     FORFOUR, FORTWO Cabrio, FORTWO Coupe

SUBARU                  JUSTY III (G3X)

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA (FT, GT), IGNIS II, SWIFT III (SG),

SX4, VITARA (ET, TA), VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA)

TALBOT                    EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Bus, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1800 Box

TOYOTA                    CAMRY (_V1_), CAMRY Station Wagon (_V10),

MODELL F Bus (_R2_, 31)

VAUXHALL               MONTEREY, OMEGA, OMEGA Estate

MVB800R5
ALFA ROMEO          155 (167), 164 (164)

CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), ZX (N2), ZX Break (N2)

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA Coupe (AE86)

MVB810R4
CITROËN                  ZX (N2)

FIAT                          SEDICI

HONDA                    CIVIC IV (EG, EH), CIVIC IV Coupe (EJ), 

CIVIC IV Fastback (MA, MB), 

CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG), CONCERTO (HW),

CONCERTO Saloon (HWW), CRX III (EH, EG),

INTEGRA (DC2)

HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (LC), ACCENT (MC), ACCENT (X-3), 

ACCENT Saloon (LC), ACCENT Saloon (MC), 

ACCENT Saloon (X-3), COUPE (GK), ELANTRA (XD),

ELANTRA Saloon (XD), MATRIX (FC)

KIA                            CERATO, CERATO Saloon, RIO II, RIO II Saloon

LANCIA                     Y10 (156)

MAZDA                    626 II (GC), 626 II Hatchback (GC)

NISSAN                    100 NX (B13), ALMERA I (N15), 

ALMERA I Hatchback (N15), BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12),

BLUEBIRD (U11), BLUEBIRD Hatchback (T72, T12),

BLUEBIRD Station Wagon (WU11), MICRA (K10),

PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA (P11), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P10), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P11), 

PRIMERA Traveller (W10), SERENA (C23M), 

SUNNY Box (Y10), SUNNY II (N13), 

SUNNY II Coupe (B12), SUNNY II Hatchback (N13),

SUNNY II Traveller (B12), SUNNY III (N14), 

SUNNY III Hatchback (N14), 

SUNNY III Liftback (N14), 

SUNNY III Traveller (Y10), 

VANETTE CARGO Box (HC 23), 

VANETTE CARGO Bus (HC 23)

PEUGEOT                 205 I Convertible (741B, 20D), 205 II (20A/C),

309 I (10C, 10A), 309 II (3C, 3A)

ROVER                      200 Coupe (XW), 200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (RT),

400 (XW), 400 Hatchback (RT), 400 Tourer (XW),

CABRIOLET (XW), MAESTRO

SUBARU                  JUSTY II (JMA, MS)

SUZUKI                    ALTO III (EF), BALENO (EG), BALENO Estate (EG),

BALENO Hatchback (EG), CARRY Box (FD), 

GRAND VITARA (FT, GT), IGNIS (FH), JIMNY (FJ),

SWIFT I (AA), SWIFT II (AH, AJ), 

SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA), SWIFT III (SG), SX4,

VITARA (ET, TA), VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA), 

WAGON R+ (MM), X-90 (EL)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E8_), COROLLA (_E9_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E9_), 

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E8_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_), STARLET (_P7_),

STARLET (_P8_)

MVB813R3
FORD                        ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), P 100 II, 

SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

HONDA                    ACCORD III (CA4, CA5), PRELUDE III (BA)

RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), CLIO I Box (S57_), 

RAPID Box (F40_, G40_)

SUBARU                  JUSTY II (JMA, MS)

SUZUKI                    SWIFT Convertible (SF413), SWIFT II (AH, AJ), 

SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA)

MVB813R5
BMW                        3 (E46), 3 Touring (E46), 5 (E39), 5 Touring (E39),

7 (E38), X5 (E53)

LAND ROVER           RANGE ROVER III (LM)

MVB825R3
FORD                        ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), P 100 II, 

SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

NISSAN                    SILVIA (S12)

MVB825R4
AUSTIN                    MAESTRO (XC), MONTEGO (XE), 

MONTEGO Estate (XE)

DAIHATSU               CHARADE IV (G200, G202), 

CHARADE IV Saloon (G203), GRAN MOVE (G3)

FORD                        FIESTA Box (F3L, F5L), FIESTA III (GFJ)

HONDA                    ACCORD VII (CG), CIVIC IV Coupe (EJ), 

CIVIC V (EJ9, EK3/4), CIVIC V Aerodeck (MC), 

CIVIC V Coupe (EJ6, EJ8), CIVIC V Fastback (MB),

CIVIC V Hatchback (EJ9, EK1/3/4), 

CIVIC VI Hatchback (EU_, EP_), CR-V I (RD), 

CRX III (EH, EG)

HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (X-3), GETZ (TB)

LANCIA                     Y10 (156)

NISSAN                    ALMERA I (N15), ALMERA I Hatchback (N15),

NAVARA (D40), PATHFINDER (R51), 

PRIMERA (P11), PRIMERA Hatchback (P11), 

SUNNY III Traveller (Y10)

ROVER                      400 (RT), 400 Hatchback (RT)

SUZUKI                    SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA), VITARA (ET, TA),

VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E9_), COROLLA (_E10_), 

COROLLA (_E11_), COROLLA Compact (_E9_),

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E11_), 

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_), 

COROLLA Wagon (_E10_), MR 2 (_W2_), 

PASEO Convertible (EL54), PASEO Coupe (EL54),

STARLET (EP91)

MVB825R5
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

DAIHATSU               ROCKY Hard Top (F7, F8), ROCKY Soft Top (F7, F8)

MAZDA                    RX 8 (SE17)

RENAULT                  SAFRANE I (B54_)

TOYOTA                    CELICA (ST16_), CELICA (TA60, RA40, RA6_),

CELICA Coupe (RA6), CELICA Hatchback (T16),

COROLLA Coupe (AE86), COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

DYNA Flatbed / Chassis, LITEACE Box (_R2__V),

LITEACE Bus (_R2_LG), MODELL F Bus (_R2_, 31),

MR 2 (_W1_)

MVB825R6
FIAT                          PUNTO (188), PUNTO Van (188AX), STILO (192),

STILO Multi Wagon (192)

NISSAN                    ALMERA II (N16), ALMERA II Hatchback (N16),

ALMERA TINO (V10), PRIMERA (P11), 

PRIMERA (P12), PRIMERA Estate (WP12), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P11), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P12), 

PRIMERA Traveller (WP11)

RENAULT                  SPORT SPIDER (EF0_)

SEAT                         CORDOBA (6L2), IBIZA IV (6L1), IBIZA V (6J5), 

IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1)

SKODA                     FABIA, FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi, 

FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Praktik, 

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), PRAKTIK, 

ROOMSTER (5J)

Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
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1049-1118 Numerical Listing_Proof  05/11/2009  13:26  Page 1052



1053

NUMERICAL PARTS LIST

TOYOTA                    PREVIA (TCR1_, 2_)

VW                            POLO (9N_)

MVB830R5
BMW                        3 Convertible (E46), 3 Coupe (E46), Z3, Z3 Coupe,

Z4 (E85)

CITROËN                  XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0)

OPEL                        OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_), 

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_)

ROVER                      MINI MK I, MINI MK I Convertible (XN)

TOYOTA                    CELICA (ST16_), CELICA Hatchback (T16), 

COROLLA Compact (_E9_), COROLLA Coupe (AE86),

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), DYNA Flatbed / Chassis

MVB835R4
BMW                        3 (E36), 3 Compact (E36), 3 Touring (E36)

CHEVROLET             AVEO Hatchback

CITROËN                  ZX (N2)

DAIHATSU               APPLAUSE I (A101, A111), APPLAUSE II, 

ROCKY Hard Top (F7, F8), ROCKY Soft Top (F7, F8)

FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), DOBLO (119), 

DOBLO Cargo (223), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), PALIO (178BX), 

PALIO Weekend (178DX), PUNTO (176), 

PUNTO (188), PUNTO Convertible (176C), 

PUNTO Van (188AX), SIENA (178_), 

STRADA (178E)

HONDA                    CIVIC IV (EG, EH), CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG), 

CRX III (EH, EG)

HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (X-3), GETZ (TB), TERRACAN (HP)

JAGUAR                    XJ, XJS Coupe, XJSC Convertible

LANCIA                     Y (840A)

LAND ROVER           RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, 

RE, RN), RANGE ROVER II (LP)

NISSAN                    100 NX (B13), ALMERA I (N15), 

ALMERA I Hatchback (N15), ALMERA TINO (V10),

MICRA (K12), MICRA C+C (K12), NOTE (E11),

PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA (P11), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P10), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P11), 

PRIMERA Traveller (W10), 

PRIMERA Traveller (WP11), 

SERENA (C23M), SUNNY Box (Y10), 

SUNNY II (N13), SUNNY II Coupe (B12), 

SUNNY II Hatchback (N13), 

SUNNY II Traveller (B12), SUNNY III (N14), 

SUNNY III Hatchback (N14), 

SUNNY III Liftback (N14), 

SUNNY III Traveller (Y10), 

VANETTE CARGO Box (HC 23), 

VANETTE CARGO Bus (HC 23)

PEUGEOT                 205 I (741A/C), 205 I Convertible (741B, 20D),

205 II (20A/C), 305 II (581M), 

305 II Break (581E), 309 I (10C, 10A), 

309 II (3C, 3A), 405 I (15B), 405 I Break (15E),

405 II (4B), 405 II Break (4E)

SUZUKI                    ALTO III (EF), BALENO (EG), BALENO Estate (EG),

BALENO Hatchback (EG), IGNIS (FH), IGNIS II,

JIMNY (FJ), LIANA (ER), LIANA Estate (ER), 

SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA), SWIFT III (SG), 

VITARA (ET, TA), VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA), 

WAGON R+ (MM)

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), 

CARINA II (_T17_), CARINA II Saloon (_T17_),

CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), 

COROLLA (_E9_), COROLLA Compact (_E9_),

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_), 

HIACE II Box (H5_), HIACE II Wagon (H5_), 

HIACE III Box (_H10_), HIACE III Wagon (_H10_),

HILUX Pickup (_N_), MODELL F Bus (_R2_, 31),

STARLET (_P7_), SUPRA (MA70)

VW                            TARO

MVB836R5
BMW                        3 (E46), 3 Touring (E46), 5 (E39), 5 Touring (E39)

FIAT                          REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend, SEDICI

JAGUAR                    XJ (X300), XJ (XJ 40, 81), XJS Coupe, 

XJSC Convertible

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA, SWIFT III (SG), SX4

MVB838R3
NISSAN                    200 SX (S13)

RENAULT                  MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_)

TOYOTA                    LITEACE Box (_R2__V), LITEACE Bus (_R2_LG)

MVB838R6
OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

MOVANO Dumptruck (H9), 

MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9)

RENAULT                  MASTER II Box (FD), MASTER II Bus (JD/ND),

MASTER II Flatbed / Chassis (ED/HD/UD)

VAUXHALL               MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD), 

MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD)

VOLVO                      440 K (445), 460 L (464), 480 E

MVB845R4
BMW                        5 (E60), 5 Touring (E61), 7 (E65, E66)

DAIHATSU               CHARADE IV (G200, G202)

HONDA                    ACCORD VII (CG), CIVIC III Hatchback (EC, ED, EE),

CIVIC III Saloon (ED), CIVIC IV Coupe (EJ), 

CIVIC V (EJ9, EK3/4), CIVIC V Aerodeck (MC), 

CIVIC V Coupe (EJ6, EJ8), CIVIC V Fastback (MB),

CIVIC V Hatchback (EJ9, EK1/3/4), 

CIVIC VI Hatchback (EU_, EP_), CR-V I (RD), 

CRX II (ED, EE), HR-V (GH)

HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (X-3), COUPE (GK), ELANTRA (XD), 

ELANTRA Saloon (XD), GETZ (TB), MATRIX (FC)

NISSAN                    100 NX (B13), 200 SX (S13), 

ALMERA I Hatchback (N15), PRIMERA (P10),

PRIMERA (P11), PRIMERA Hatchback (P10),

PRIMERA Hatchback (P11), 

PRIMERA Traveller (W10), 

PRIMERA Traveller (WP11), SILVIA (S12), 

SUNNY III Hatchback (N14), 

SUNNY III Liftback (N14)

SUBARU                  IMPREZA Coupe (GFC), IMPREZA Saloon (GC),

LEGACY IV, LEGACY IV Estate (B13_), OUTBACK

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E9_), COROLLA Compact (_E10_),

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_)

MVB850R3
LANCIA                     THEMA (834)

NISSAN                    ALMERA II (N16)

SMART                     CABRIO, CITY-COUPE (MC01), CROSSBLADE,

FORTWO cabrio, FORTWO Coupe, ROADSTER,

ROADSTER Coupe

TOYOTA                    YARIS (_CP10), YARIS VERSO (NC/LP2_)

MVB850R4
CHRYSLER               NEON (PL), NEON II, PT CRUISER (PT_)

HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (LC), ACCENT (MC), ACCENT (X-3), 

ACCENT Saloon (LC), ACCENT Saloon (MC), 

ACCENT Saloon (X-3), COUPE (GK), COUPE (RD),

ELANTRA (XD), ELANTRA Saloon (XD), GETZ (TB),

LANTRA II (J-2), LANTRA II Wagon (J2)

KIA                            CARNIVAL III (UVP_), CERATO, CERATO Saloon, 

RIO (DC_), RIO Estate (DC), RIO II, RIO II Saloon

MAZDA                    121 II (DB), 323 C V (BA), 323 P V (BA), 

323 S V (BA), DEMIO (DW)

NISSAN                    ALMERA II (N16), ALMERA II Hatchback (N16),

ALMERA TINO (V10), PRIMERA (P11), 

PRIMERA (P12), PRIMERA Estate (WP12), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P11), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P12), 

PRIMERA Traveller (WP11)

SUBARU                  JUSTY II (JMA, MS), SVX (CX)

SUZUKI                    SWIFT Convertible (SF413), SWIFT II (AH, AJ), 

SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA)

TOYOTA                    CARINA E (_T19_), CARINA E Saloon (_T19_),

CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_), 

CARINA II (_T17_), CARINA II Saloon (_T17_),

CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), 

CELICA Coupe (_T18_), COROLLA (_E10_), 

COROLLA (_E11_), COROLLA Compact (_E10_),

COROLLA Compact (_E11_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_)

MVB850R5
CITROËN                  XM (Y3), XM (Y4), XM Break (Y3), XM Break (Y4)

FIAT                          REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend, RITMO II (138A)

HONDA                    JAZZ (GD)

LANCIA                     DELTA I (831AB0), PRISMA (831AB0)

MITSUBISHI            COLT IV (CA_A), LANCER V (CB/D_A)

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B)

RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_), 19 I Chamade (L53_), 

19 II (B/C53_), 19 II Cabriolet (D53_, 853_), 

19 II Chamade (L53_), 21 (B48_), 21 Box (S48_),

21 Estate (K48_), 21 Saloon (L48_), 

CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), SAFRANE I (B54_), 

SUPER 5 (B/C40_), TRAFIC Box (T1, T3, T4), 

TRAFIC Bus (T5, T6, T7), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA Compact (_E9_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_)

VOLVO                      340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344), 

C30, C70 Convertible, S40 II (MS), V50 (MW)

MVB850R6
CITROËN                  C1 (PM_, PN_)

OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

MOVANO Dumptruck (H9), 

MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9)

PEUGEOT                 107

RENAULT                  MASTER II Box (FD), MASTER II Bus (JD/ND),

MASTER II Flatbed / Chassis (ED/HD/UD), 

TRAFIC Box (TXX), TRAFIC Bus (TXW)

TOYOTA                    AYGO

VAUXHALL               MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD), 

MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD)

MVB855R4
AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 80 (8C, B4), 

80 Avant (8C, B4), 100 (4A, C4), 

100 Avant (4A, C4), A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), 

A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

A6 (4A, C4), A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4A, C4), 

A6 Avant (4B, C5), CABRIOLET (8G7, B4), 

COUPE (89, 8B)

Lista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
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BMW                        3 (E36), 3 Coupe (E36), 5 Touring (E34)

CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), 

JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Bus (230P), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230), XSARA (N1),

XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0), ZX (N2), 

ZX Break (N2)

FIAT                          PALIO (178BX), PALIO Weekend (178DX), 

PUNTO (176), PUNTO Convertible (176C), 

PUNTO Van (176L), SIENA (178_)

HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (LC), ACCENT (X-3), ACCENT Saloon (LC),

ACCENT Saloon (X-3), COUPE (GK), ELANTRA (XD),

ELANTRA Saloon (XD), LANTRA II Wagon (J2),

MATRIX (FC), TRAJET (FO)

KIA                            CARENS II (FJ), CERATO, CERATO Saloon, 

SPORTAGE (JE_)

LANCIA                     Y (840A)

LAND ROVER           RANGE ROVER II (LP)

MAZDA                    MX-5 I (NA)

PEUGEOT                 205 I Convertible (741B, 20D), 205 II (20A/C),

306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 309 II (3C, 3A),

PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

SKODA                     SUPERB (3U4)

SUBARU                  FORESTER (SG), IMPREZA Estate (GF), 

IMPREZA Saloon (GC)

SUZUKI                    WAGON R+ (EM)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), 

PASSAT Variant (3B5), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

MVB860R4
BMW                        3 (E46), 3 Compact (E46), 3 Convertible (E46), 

3 Coupe (E46), 3 Touring (E46), 5 (E39), 5 (E60), 

5 Touring (E39), 5 Touring (E61), 7 (E65, E66), 

X3 (E83), X5 (E53), Z4 (E85)

FORD                        FIESTA Box (F3L, F5L), FIESTA III (GFJ)

MAZDA                    MX-5 II (NB)

PORSCHE                928

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), CELICA (_T20_),

COROLLA (_E9_), COROLLA (_E10_), 

COROLLA (_E11_), COROLLA Compact (_E9_),

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E11_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_),

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_), 

COROLLA Wagon (_E10_), 

HIACE IV Box (_H1_, _H2_), 

HIACE IV Wagon (_H1_, _H2_), STARLET (_P8_)

MVB860R6
AUDI                         A2 (8Z0)

CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), 

JUMPY (U6U), JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_),

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0)

DAIHATSU               SIRION (M3_)

FIAT                          SCUDO Box (220L)

FORD                        FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), KA (RB_)

HONDA                    CIVIC VI, CIVIC VI Hatchback (EU_, EP_), 

STREAM (RN)

MAZDA                    121 III (JASM, JBSM)

OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

MOVANO Dumptruck (H9), 

MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 306 (7B, N3, N5), 

306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 

EXPERT Box (222), EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis,

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223), PARTNER Box (5),

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

PORSCHE                928

RENAULT                  MASTER II Box (FD), MASTER II Bus (JD/ND),

MASTER II Flatbed / Chassis (ED/HD/UD)

SEAT                         CORDOBA (6L2), IBIZA IV (6L1)

SKODA                     FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Praktik,

FABIA Saloon (6Y3)

VAUXHALL               MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD), 

MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD)

VW                            FOX (5Z1), LUPO (6X1, 6E1), POLO (6N2), 

POLO (9N_), POLO Saloon

MVB865R5
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930)

BMW                        3 (E46), 3 Compact (E46), 3 Convertible (E46), 

3 Coupe (E46), 3 Touring (E46), 5 (E39), 

5 Touring (E39), 7 (E38), X5 (E53), Z3, Z3 Coupe

CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_)

FORD USA               PROBE II (ECP)

MAZDA                    323 F V (BA), 626 IV Hatchback (GE), MX-3 (EC),

MX-6 (GE6), XEDOS 6 (CA), XEDOS 9 (TA)

MITSUBISHI            CARISMA Saloon (DA_), COLT V (CJ_A), 

LANCER VI (CK/P_A), MIRAGE Coupe, 

MIRAGE Hatchback, SPACE STAR (DG0)

PROTON                   IMPIAN

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E9_), COROLLA Compact (_E9_),

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_), 

HIACE III Box (_H10_), HIACE III Wagon (_H10_),

HIACE IV Box (_H1_, _H2_), 

HIACE IV Wagon (_H1_, _H2_), HILUX Pickup (_N_)

MVB869R5
DAEWOO                 ESPERO (KLEJ), LANOS (KLAT), 

LANOS Saloon (KLAT), NEXIA (KLETN), 

NEXIA Saloon (KLETN)

FORD                        MONDEO I (GBP), MONDEO I Estate (BNP),

MONDEO I Saloon (GBP), MONDEO II (BAP),

MONDEO II Estate (BNP), MONDEO II Saloon (BFP)

LAND ROVER           FREELANDER (LN)

MG                           MG ZT, MG ZT- T

MITSUBISHI            LANCER VI (CK/P_A)

RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_)

ROVER                      75 (RJ), 75 Tourer (RJ)

SUBARU                  FORESTER (SG), IMPREZA Saloon (GD, GG), 

LEGACY IV Estate (B13_), OUTBACK

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E10_), COROLLA Compact (_E10_)

MVB870R4
HONDA                    CIVIC II Shuttle (EE), 

CIVIC III Hatchback (EC, ED, EE), 

CIVIC III Saloon (ED), CIVIC IV (EG, EH), 

CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG), CONCERTO (HW),

CONCERTO Saloon (HWW), CRX I (AF, AS), 

CRX II (ED, EE), CRX III (EH, EG)

HYUNDAI                 GETZ (TB), LANTRA I (J-1), PONY, PONY (X-2), 

PONY Saloon, PONY/EXCEL Saloon (X-2), 

S COUPE (SLC)

KIA                            CARNIVAL (UP), CARNIVAL II, PICANTO (BA)

MAZDA                    323 P V (BA), 323 S V (BA), 626 II (GC), 

626 II Hatchback (GC), 626 III (GD), 

626 III Coupe (GD), 626 III Hatchback (GD)

MITSUBISHI            COLT II (C1_A), COLT III (C5_A), 

LANCER III (C1_A, C6_A), 

LANCER III Station Wagon (C1_V, C3_V), 

LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A), LANCER IV Saloon (C6_A)

NISSAN                    200 SX (S13), ALMERA II (N16), SILVIA (S12)

PEUGEOT                 BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Bus (230P), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

PROTON                   PERSONA 300 (C9_M), PERSONA 400 (C9_S),

PERSONA 400 Hatchback (C9_C, C9_S), 

SATRIA (C9_M), WIRA, WIRA Hatchback

RENAULT                  25 (B29_)

ROVER                      200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (RT), 400 (XW), 

400 Hatchback (RT), CABRIOLET (XW)

TOYOTA                    4 RUNNER (_N130), CARINA E (_T19_), 

CARINA E Saloon (_T19_), 

CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_), 

LAND CRUISER 90 (_J9_), STARLET (_P8_)

MVB870R6
CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (244), JUMPER Bus (244, Z_),

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (244)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (244), DUCATO Bus (244, Z_),

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (244)

MINI                         MINI, MINI Convertible

OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

MOVANO Dumptruck (H9), 

MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9)

PEUGEOT                 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 307 SW (3H), 

BOXER Box (244), BOXER Bus (244, Z_), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (244)

PORSCHE                928

RENAULT                  19 I (B/C53_), 19 I Box (S53_), 

19 I Cabriolet (D53_), 19 I Chamade (L53_), 

19 II (B/C53_), 19 II Box (S53_), 

19 II Cabriolet (D53_, 853_), 

19 II Chamade (L53_), 21 (B48_), 21 Box (S48_),

21 Estate (K48_), 21 Saloon (L48_), 

MASTER II Box (FD), MASTER II Bus (JD/ND),

MASTER II Flatbed / Chassis (ED/HD/UD)

TOYOTA                    YARIS

VAUXHALL               MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD), 

MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD)

MVB872R3
NISSAN                    200 SX (S14), MICRA (K10)

MVB875R4
CHRYSLER               PT CRUISER (PT_), PT CRUISER Convertible

HONDA                    CIVIC V (EJ9, EK3/4), CIVIC V Coupe (EJ6, EJ8), 

CIVIC V Hatchback (EJ9, EK1/3/4)

HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (X-3), ACCENT Saloon (X-3), COUPE (GK),

COUPE (RD), ELANTRA (XD), ELANTRA Saloon (XD),

LANTRA II (J-2), LANTRA II Wagon (J2), MATRIX (FC),

TUCSON (JM)

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ)

KIA                            SEPHIA (FA), SEPHIA Saloon (FA), 

SHUMA Saloon (FB)

LEXUS                      ES (F1, F2), RX (MCU_), RX (XU1)

MAZDA                    121 II (DB), 323 C V (BA), 323 III (BF), 

323 III Hatchback (BF), 

323 III Station Wagon (BW), DEMIO (DW)

MITSUBISHI            COLT III (C5_A), COLT IV (CA_A), 

LANCER III (C1_A, C6_A), 

LANCER III Station Wagon (C1_V, C3_V), 

LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A), 

LANCER IV Saloon (C6_A), LANCER V (CB/D_A),

MIRAGE Hatchback

NISSAN                    200 SX (S14), PRAIRIE PRO (M11), SERENA (C23M)

RENAULT                  21 (B48_), 21 Box (S48_), 21 Estate (K48_), 

Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
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21 Saloon (L48_), 25 (B29_), ESPACE I (J11_),

ESPACE II (J/S63_)

TATA (TELCO)           INDICA (40_V2), INDIGO (4_V2), 

INDIGO MARINA (4_V2)

TOYOTA                    CAMRY (_V20), CAMRY (_V30), 

CARINA II Saloon (_T17_), 

CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), MR 2 (_W2_),

STARLET (EP91)

MVB875R5
ALFA ROMEO          SPIDER (916S_)

CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), 

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), 

XSARA Coupe (N0), ZX (N2), ZX Break (N2)

HONDA                    PRELUDE III (BA)

MITSUBISHI            COLT IV (CA_A), LANCER V (CB/D_A)

OPEL                        ASTRA G Convertible, ASTRA G Coupe (F07_),

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), SIGNUM, SPEEDSTER,

VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate, VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA,

ZAFIRA (F75_)

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 

PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), KANGOO (KC0/1_), 

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_)

SUBARU                  FORESTER (SF), FORESTER (SG), 

IMPREZA Coupe (GFC), IMPREZA Estate (GD, GG),

IMPREZA Estate (GF), IMPREZA Saloon (GC),

IMPREZA Saloon (GD, GG), LEGACY I (BC), 

LEGACY I Estate (BJF), LEGACY II (BD, BG), 

LEGACY II Estate (BD, BG), LEGACY III (BE, BH),

LEGACY III Estate (BE, BH), OUTBACK (BE, BH), 

SVX (CX)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E9_), COROLLA (_E10_), 

COROLLA (_E11_), COROLLA Compact (_E9_),

COROLLA Compact (_E10_),

COROLLA Compact (_E11_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_), 

COROLLA Wagon (_E10_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA MK IV Convertible, ASTRA Mk IV Coupe,

ASTRA Mk IV Estate, ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback,

SIGNUM, VECTRA, VECTRA Estate, 

VECTRA Hatchback, VECTRA Mk II, 

VECTRA Mk II Estate, VECTRA Mk II GTS, VX220,

ZAFIRA, ZAFIRA Mk II

MVB880R7
RENAULT                  CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1), MODUS (F/JP0_)

MVB884R6
CHEVROLET             AVEO Saloon, LOVA

CHRYSLER               PT CRUISER (PT_)

NISSAN                    BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), BLUEBIRD (U11), 

BLUEBIRD Hatchback (T72, T12), 

BLUEBIRD Station Wagon (WU11), 

MAXIMA QX (A32), MICRA (K11), 

PRAIRIE PRO (M11), SUNNY II (N13), 

SUNNY II Coupe (B12), 

SUNNY II Hatchback (N13)

RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_), 11 Box (S37_)

MVB885R4
ALFA ROMEO          155 (167)

BMW                        3 (E46), 3 Coupe (E46), 3 Touring (E46), 

7 (E65, E66), X3 (E83), X5 (E53)

KIA                            CARENS I (FC), CARENS II (FJ), CLARUS (K9A),

CLARUS Estate (GC), RIO (DC_), RIO Estate (DC),

SEPHIA (FA), SEPHIA Saloon (FA), SHUMA (FB),

SHUMA II (FB), SHUMA II Saloon (FB), 

SHUMA Saloon (FB)

MAZDA                    323 C IV (BG), 323 C V (BA), 323 F IV (BG), 

323 F V (BA), 323 F VI (BJ), 323 P V (BA), 

323 S IV (BG), 323 S V (BA), 323 S VI (BJ), 

DEMIO (DW), MX-3 (EC), MX-5 I (NA), MX-5 II (NB),

XEDOS 6 (CA)

OPEL                        ASTRA G Box (F70), ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_)

RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_), 11 Box (S37_), 

SUPER 5 (B/C40_), SUPER 5 Box (S40_)

SUBARU                  IMPREZA Coupe (GFC), IMPREZA Estate (GD, GG),

IMPREZA Estate (GF), IMPREZA Saloon (GC),

IMPREZA Saloon (GD, GG), LEGACY I (BC), 

LEGACY I Estate (BJF), LEGACY II (BD, BG), 

LEGACY II Estate (BD, BG), LEGACY III (BE, BH),

LEGACY III Estate (BE, BH), OUTBACK (BE, BH)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA Mk IV Estate, 

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, ASTRAVAN Mk IV

VOLVO                      340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344)

MVB887R3
HONDA                    LOGO (GA3)

LEXUS                      IS (GXE10), IS SportCross

RENAULT                  SAFRANE I (B54_)

MVB887R4
AUDI                         80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C, B4), 100 (4A, C4), 

100 Avant (4A, C4), A6 (4A, C4), 

A6 Avant (4A, C4), CABRIOLET (8G7, B4), 

COUPE (89, 8B)

AUSTIN                    MAESTRO (XC), MONTEGO (XE), 

MONTEGO Estate (XE)

BMW                        3 (E36), 3 Compact (E36), 3 Convertible (E36), 

3 Coupe (E36), 3 Touring (E36), 5 (E34), 

5 Touring (E34), Z3

CHRYSLER               NEON (PL), SEBRING Coupe

DODGE                    NEON

FIAT                          TIPO (160)

HYUNDAI                 ELANTRA (XD), ELANTRA Saloon (XD), i30, 

i30 CW Estate, TRAJET (FO), TUCSON (JM)

KIA                            CARENS II (FJ), CEE'D Estate, CEE'D Hatchback,

CERATO, CERATO Saloon, PRO CEE'D, SEPHIA (FA),

SEPHIA Saloon (FA), SHUMA (FB), 

SHUMA Saloon (FB), SPORTAGE (JE_)

MAZDA                    323 C IV (BG), 323 C V (BA), 323 F IV (BG), 

323 F V (BA), 323 F VI (BJ), 323 III (BF), 

323 III Hatchback (BF), 

323 III Station Wagon (BW), 323 P V (BA), 

323 S IV (BG), 323 S V (BA), 323 S VI (BJ), 

MX-3 (EC), XEDOS 6 (CA)

MG                           MAESTRO, MONTEGO

MITSUBISHI            GALANT VI (EA_), GALANT VI Estate (EA_)

ROVER                      MONTEGO, MONTEGO Estate (XE)

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA

MVB887R5
AUSTIN                    MONTEGO Estate (XE)

BMW                        3 (E36), 3 Convertible (E36), 3 Coupe (E36), 

5 (E34), 5 (E39), 5 Touring (E34), 7 (E38)

FIAT                          CROMA (154), ELBA (146_), 

FIORINO Box (146 Uno), FIORINO Pick up (146),

UNO (146A/E)

FORD                        FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA Box (JV_), 

FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), MONDEO I (GBP), 

MONDEO I Estate (BNP), MONDEO I Saloon (GBP),

MONDEO II (BAP), MONDEO II Estate (BNP),

MONDEO II Saloon (BFP)

LADA                        KALINA Estate (1117), KALINA Hatchback (1119),

KALINA Saloon (1118)

LANCIA                     THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

LAND ROVER           FREELANDER (LN)

MAZDA                    121 III (JASM, JBSM)

PORSCHE                928

RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_), 11 Box (S37_), 

RAPID Box (F40_, G40_), SUPER 5 (B/C40_),

SUPER 5 Box (S40_)

ROVER                      MONTEGO, MONTEGO Estate (XE)

TOYOTA                    4 RUNNER (_N130), AVENSIS (T25), 

AVENSIS Estate (T25), AVENSIS Saloon (T25),

AVENSIS VERSO (AC_), COROLLA (_E9_), 

COROLLA (_E10_), COROLLA (_E11_), 

COROLLA (_E12U_, _E12J_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E9_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E11_), 

COROLLA Estate (_E12J_, _E12T_), 

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Saloon (_E12J_, _E12T_), 

COROLLA Verso (_E12J_), 

COROLLA Verso (ZER_, ZZE_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_), 

COROLLA Wagon (_E10_), PREVIA (ACR3_), 

RAV 4 II (XA2)

VOLVO                      340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344), 

C30, C70 Convertible, S40 II (MS), V50 (MW)

MVB890R6
AUDI                         80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C, B4), A6 (4A, C4), 

A6 Avant (4A, C4), CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)

CHRYSLER               NEON II

CITROËN                  JUMPY (U6U), JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_)

DACIA                       SOLENZA

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230), 

SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P)

MINI                         MINI

NISSAN                    MAXIMA QX (A32), MAXIMA QX (A33), 

MAXIMA Station Wagon

OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate,

ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback, 

ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon, 

ASTRA F Convertible (53_B), 

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_), TIGRA (95_)

PEUGEOT                 BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Bus (230P), 

EXPERT (224), EXPERT Box (222), 

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223)

RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), CLIO I Box (S57_), 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), KANGOO, 
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KANGOO (KC0/1_), KANGOO Express (FC0/1_),

RAPID Box (F40_, G40_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), CORDOBA (6K2/C2),

CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA II (6K1), INCA (6K9),

TOLEDO I (1L)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Estate, 

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, CORSA, TIGRA

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B),

CORRADO (53I), GOLF III (1H1), 

GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), GOLF III Variant (1H5),

GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7), GOLF V (1K1), 

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I),

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5), 

VENTO (1H2)

MVB900R4
CHRYSLER               SEBRING (JR), SEBRING Convertible (JR), 

STRATUS (JA), STRATUS Convertible (JX), 

VOYAGER II (GS), VOYAGER III (RG)

DODGE                    STRATUS

HONDA                    CR-V I (RD)

HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (LC), ACCENT (X-3), ACCENT Saloon (LC),

ACCENT Saloon (X-3), GETZ (TB), LANTRA II (J-2),

LANTRA II Wagon (J2), S COUPE (SLC)

KIA                            SEPHIA (FA), SEPHIA Saloon (FA), 

SHUMA Saloon (FB)

LEXUS                      IS (GXE10), IS SportCross

NISSAN                    PRAIRIE PRO (M11)

PEUGEOT                 EXPERT (224), EXPERT Box (222), 

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223)

SUBARU                  FORESTER (SF), FORESTER (SG), 

IMPREZA Coupe (GFC), IMPREZA Estate (GF),

IMPREZA Saloon (GC), IMPREZA Saloon (GD, GG)

SUZUKI                    BALENO (EG), BALENO Estate (EG), 

BALENO Hatchback (EG), JIMNY (FJ)

MVB900R5
ARO                          SPARTANA

MITSUBISHI            LANCER Estate (CS_W), LANCER Saloon (CS_A)

RENAULT                  TWINGO (C06_), TWINGO Box (S06_)

MVB900R6
AUDI                         A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA)

RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), CLIO I Box (S57_), 

RAPID Box (F40_, G40_)

SEAT                         ALTEA (5P1), ALTEA XL (5P5), LEON (1P1), 

TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)

VW                            CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), 

CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ), EOS, GOLF V (1K1),

GOLF V PLUS (5M1), GOLF V Variant, 

TOURAN (1T1, 1T2)

MVB905R4
CHRYSLER               VOYAGER II (GS), VOYAGER III (RG)

CITROËN                  JUMPY (U6U), JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_)

FIAT                          PALIO Weekend (178DX), SCUDO Box (220L),

SCUDO Combinato (220P), STRADA (178E), 

UNO (146A/E)

FORD USA               PROBE I

MAZDA                    XEDOS 9 (TA)

NISSAN                    KUBISTAR (X76)

RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), KANGOO (KC0/1_),

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_),

TWINGO (C06_), TWINGO Box (S06_)

MVB906R5
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 155 (167)

BMW                        3 (E36), 3 Compact (E36), 3 Convertible (E36), 

3 Coupe (E36), 3 Touring (E36), 5 (E34), 5 (E39), 

5 Touring (E34), 5 Touring (E39), 7 (E38), Z3, 

Z3 Coupe

FIAT                          CROMA (154), TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W. (159),

TIPO (160)

HYUNDAI                 XG

KIA                            OPIRUS

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836)

MITSUBISHI            COLT VI

RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), KANGOO (KC0/1_),

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), TWINGO (C06_),

TWINGO Box (S06_)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E10_), COROLLA Compact (_E10_),

COROLLA Coupe (AE86), COROLLA Wagon (_E10_)

MVB906R6
AUDI                         A3 (8L1)

MINI                         MINI, MINI CLUBMAN

PEUGEOT                 207 (WA_, WC_), 207 CC (WD_), 207 SW (WK_),

308 (4A_, 4C_), 308 SW

SEAT                         CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), 

CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA III (6K1), INCA (6K9),

LEON (1M1), TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA (1U2), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), 

CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), 

GOLF IV (1J1), GOLF IV Variant (1J5), 

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), POLO Box (6NF), 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5)

MVB915R3
FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), DOBLO (119), 

DOBLO Cargo (223), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), PALIO (178BX), 

PALIO Weekend (178DX), PUNTO (176), 

PUNTO Convertible (176C), PUNTO Van (176L),

SIENA (178_), STRADA (178E), TIPO (160)

LANCIA                     Y (840A)

NISSAN                    MICRA (K10)

ZASTAVA                  YUGO FLORIDA

MVB915R4
CHEVROLET             MATIZ

DAEWOO                 MATIZ (KLYA)

FIAT                          ELBA (146_), FIORINO Box (146 Uno), 

FIORINO Pick up (146), TEMPRA (159), 

TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

HONDA                    ACCORD III (CA4, CA5), ACCORD III Aerodeck (CA5),

LEGEND I (HS, KA), LEGEND I Coupe (KA3)

HYUNDAI                 LANTRA I (J-1)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835)

NISSAN                    100 NX (B13), ALMERA I (N15), 

ALMERA I Hatchback (N15), KUBISTAR (X76),

PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA Hatchback (P10),

PRIMERA Traveller (W10), SERENA (C23M), 

SUNNY Box (Y10), SUNNY II (N13), 

SUNNY II Coupe (B12), SUNNY II Hatchback (N13),

SUNNY II Traveller (B12), SUNNY III (N14), 

SUNNY III Hatchback (N14), SUNNY III Liftback (N14), 

SUNNY III Traveller (Y10), VANETTE CARGO Box (HC 23),

VANETTE CARGO Bus (HC 23)

ROVER                      800 (XS), 800 Coupe, 800 Hatchback (XS)

SUZUKI                    BALENO (EG), BALENO Estate (EG), 

BALENO Hatchback (EG)

TOYOTA                    4 RUNNER (_N130)

ZASTAVA                  YUGO FLORIDA

MVB915R5
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 155 (167)

BMW                        7 (E65, E66)

FIAT                          TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836)

MITSUBISHI            COLT VI

SMART                     FORFOUR

TOYOTA                    CELICA (ST16_), CELICA Hatchback (T16), 

COROLLA (_E9_), COROLLA (_E10_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E9_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_), 

COROLLA Wagon (_E10_)

MVB915R6
CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Bus (230P), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230)

FORD                        ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), 

ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL), 

ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT), 

ESCORT IV Convertible (ALF), 

ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), ESCORT V (GAL),

ESCORT V Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), FIESTA III (GFJ),

ORION II (AFF), ORION III (GAL)

HONDA                    ACCORD VII (CG), PRELUDE IV (BB)

PEUGEOT                 BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Bus (230P), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

TOYOTA                    AURIS, YARIS

MVB920R4
FORD USA               PROBE II (ECP)

HONDA                    CIVIC V Aerodeck (MC), CIVIC V Fastback (MB),

INTEGRA (DC2)

KIA                            SHUMA (FB), SHUMA II (FB), SPORTAGE (K00)

MAZDA                    323 F V (BA), 323 F VI (BJ), 323 S VI (BJ), 

626 IV (GE), 626 IV Hatchback (GE), 626 V (GF),

626 V Hatchback (GF), 626 V Station Wagon (GW),

MX-3 (EC), MX-6 (GE6), PREMACY (CP), 

XEDOS 6 (CA), XEDOS 9 (TA)

MITSUBISHI            3000 GT (Z16A), ECLIPSE I (D2_A), 

GALANT IV (E3_A), GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A),

GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

SIGMA (F16A)

NISSAN                    300 ZX (Z32), BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), 

BLUEBIRD (U11), BLUEBIRD Hatchback (T72, T12),

BLUEBIRD Station Wagon (WU11), 

KUBISTAR (X76), SUNNY III Hatchback (N14)

ROVER                      200 (XH)

SUZUKI                    SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA), VITARA (ET, TA),

VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E10_), COROLLA Compact (_E10_),

STARLET (EP91), SUPRA (MA70), YARIS (_CP10),

YARIS VERSO (NC/LP2_)

Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
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MVB920R7
TOYOTA                    CELICA SUPRA (MA61), CROWN Saloon (_S1_)

MVB925R4
FIAT                          TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

KIA                            CARENS I (FC), CARENS II (FJ), PRIDE (DA), 

PRIDE Estate, RETONA (CE), SHUMA II (FB), 

SHUMA II Saloon (FB)

MAZDA                    E 2000,2200 Box (SR2), MPV II (LW)

MITSUBISHI            L 200 (K__T), SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)

RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), KANGOO (KC0/1_),

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_),

TWINGO (C06_), TWINGO Box (S06_)

SAAB                        9-7X

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA (FT, GT), VITARA (ET, TA), 

VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA)

TOYOTA                    HILUX Pickup (_N_), STARLET (_P8_)

MVB925R5
CITROËN                  C25 Bus (280_, 290_), 

C25 Flatbed / Chassis (280_, 290_)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Box (280), 

DUCATO Box (290), DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (280), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (290), 

DUCATO Panorama (280), 

DUCATO Panorama (290), TALENTO Box (290),

TALENTO Bus (290), 

TALENTO Flatbed / Chassis (290), TEMPRA (159),

TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DELTA II (836)

MITSUBISHI            GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

SPACE RUNNER (N1_W, N2_W)

RENAULT                  SAFRANE I (B54_)

VW                            JETTA III (1K2)

MVB925R6
CITROËN                  JUMPY (U6U), JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_)

FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), SCUDO Box (220L),

SCUDO Combinato (220P)

FORD                        GALAXY (WGR)

MAZDA                    RX 7 III (FD)

PEUGEOT                 EXPERT (224), EXPERT Box (222), 

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), CORDOBA (6K2/C2),

CORDOBA (6L2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5), 

IBIZA II (6K1), IBIZA III (6K1), IBIZA IV (6L1), 

INCA (6K9), TOLEDO I (1L)

SKODA                     FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Saloon (6Y3)

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), 

GOLF III (1H1), GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), 

GOLF III Variant (1H5), GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7),

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I),

POLO Box (6NF), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), 

POLO Variant (6KV5), 

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), 

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD), 

VENTO (1H2)

MVB935R7
MINI                         MINI

MVB938R5
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 155 (167), SPIDER (115)

DODGE                    STRATUS

FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), DOBLO (119), 

DOBLO Cargo (223), DUCATO Box (230L), 

DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230), MAREA (185),

MAREA Weekend (185), MULTIPLA (186), 

PALIO (178BX), PALIO Weekend (178DX), 

PUNTO (176), PUNTO Convertible (176C), 

PUNTO Van (176L), SIENA (178_), STILO (192),

STILO Multi Wagon (192), TEMPRA (159), 

TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

HONDA                    ACCORD III (CA4, CA5), ACCORD III Aerodeck (CA5),

LEGEND II (KA7), LEGEND II Coupe (KA8), 

LEGEND III (KA9)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836),

LYBRA (839AX), LYBRA SW (839BX)

MITSUBISHI            GALANT VI (EA_), GALANT VI Estate (EA_), 

SPACE RUNNER (N50), SPACE WAGON (N5_W)

NISSAN                    200 SX (S14), SERENA (C23M)

OPEL                        ASTRA G Box (F70), ASTRA G Convertible, 

ASTRA G Coupe (F07_), ASTRA G Estate (F35_),

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate,

ASTRA H GTC, ASTRA H TwinTop, 

COMBO Box Body / Estate, COMBO Tour, 

CORSA C (F08, F68), MERIVA, SIGNUM, 

TIGRA TwinTop, VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate,

VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA, ZAFIRA (F75_)

TOYOTA                    YARIS (_CP10), YARIS VERSO (NC/LP2_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk III Convertible, ASTRA Mk IV, 

ASTRA MK IV Convertible, ASTRA Mk IV Coupe,

ASTRA Mk IV Estate, ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback,

ASTRA MK V Estate, ASTRA MK V Hatchback, 

ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch, ASTRAVAN Mk IV,

COMBO, CORSA Mk II, MERIVA, SIGNUM, 

TIGRA TwinTop, VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Mk II,

VECTRA Mk II Estate, VECTRA Mk II GTS, ZAFIRA

VW                            NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), 

NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7)

MVB938R6
FIAT                          PUNTO (176), PUNTO Van (176L)

HONDA                    ACCORD IV Coupe (CC1), ACCORD V Aerodeck (CE),

ACCORD V Coupe (CD7, CD9), 

ACCORD VII Coupe (CG), SHUTTLE (RA)

TOYOTA                    CAMRY (_V1_), CAMRY (_V2_), 

CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_), 

CAMRY Station Wagon (_V10)

MVB940R3
CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Bus (230P), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230), XM (Y4), 

XM Break (Y4)

FIAT                          PUNTO (176)

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B), BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Bus (230P),

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

MVB940R4
FIAT                          ELBA (146_), FIORINO Box (146 Uno), 

FIORINO Pick up (146), PALIO Weekend (178DX),

TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W. (159)

HYUNDAI                 H-1 Box, H-1 Bus (KMF), LANTRA I (J-1), 

SONATA III (EF), SONATA IV (EU4), TERRACAN (HP)

KIA                            CLARUS (K9A), CLARUS Estate (GC), 

MAGENTIS (GD), SORENTO (JC)

MITSUBISHI            COLT II (C1_A), ECLIPSE II (D3_), GALANT III (E1_A),

GALANT IV (E3_A), GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A),

GALANT VI (EA_), GALANT VI Estate (EA_), 

L 400 Box (PAOV), 

LANCER III Station Wagon (C1_V, C3_V), 

LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A), 

SIGMA Station Wagon (F07W), 

SPACE GEAR (PA/B/D_V/W), 

SPACE WAGON (D0_V/W), 

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)

NISSAN                    BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), 

BLUEBIRD Hatchback (T72, T12), SUNNY II (N13),

SUNNY II Coupe (B12), SUNNY II Hatchback (N13)

SUZUKI                    LIANA (ER), LIANA Estate (ER), VITARA (ET, TA),

VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA), X-90 (EL)

TOYOTA                    HIACE IV Box (_H1_, _H2_), 

HIACE IV Wagon (_H1_, _H2_), 

HILUX Pickup (_N_), PASEO Convertible (EL54),

PASEO Coupe (EL54)

MVB946R6
AUDI                         A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA)

CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Box (244), 

JUMPER Bus (230P), JUMPER Bus (244, Z_),

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (244)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Box (244), 

DUCATO Bus (230), DUCATO Bus (244, Z_),

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (244)

HONDA                    PRELUDE V (BB)

PEUGEOT                 BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Box (244), 

BOXER Bus (230P), BOXER Bus (244, Z_), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (244), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

SEAT                         ALTEA (5P1), ALTEA XL (5P5), LEON (1P1), 

TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)

VW                            CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), CADDY III Estate (2KB,

2KJ), GOLF V (1K1), GOLF V PLUS (5M1), 

GOLF V Variant, TOURAN (1T1, 1T2)

MVB950R4
CHEVROLET             AVEO Saloon, KALOS

CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Bus (230P), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230), XM (Y4), 

XM Break (Y4)

DAEWOO                 KALOS (KLAS)

FIAT                          PUNTO (176), PUNTO Van (176L)

HONDA                    ACCORD II (AC, AD), ACCORD II Hatchback (AC, AD),

ACCORD III Aerodeck (CA5), LEGEND II (KA7),

LEGEND II Coupe (KA8), LEGEND III (KA9)

HYUNDAI                 H-1 Bus (KMF), HIGHWAY VAN, S COUPE (SLC),

SANTA FE (SM), SONATA III (EF), SONATA IV (EU4),

TRAJET (FO)

MAZDA                    FESTIVA, MX-5 II (NB)

MITSUBISHI            GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT VI (EA_), GALANT VI Estate (EA_)

NISSAN                    350 Z (Z33), 350 Z Roadster, PATHFINDER (R50)

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B), BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Bus (230P),

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

SKODA                     FAVORIT (781), FAVORIT Forman (785), 

FAVORIT Pickup (787), FELICIA I (6U1), 

FELICIA I Estate (6U5), FELICIA II (6U1)

SUBARU                  1800 XT COUPE (XT), JUSTY II (JMA, MS), 

LEONE II, LEONE II Estate

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA (FT, GT), JIMNY (FJ), 

SWIFT Convertible (SF413), SWIFT II (AH, AJ), 

SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA), VITARA (ET, TA),

VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA), X-90 (EL)
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MVB950R5
BMW                        3 (E46), 3 Coupe (E46), 3 Touring (E46)

FIAT                          PALIO (178BX), PALIO Weekend (178DX), 

SIENA (178_)

FORD USA               PROBE I

HONDA                    ACCORD IV (CB3, CB7),

ACCORD IV Aerodeck (CB8, CC), ACCORD V (CC7),

ACCORD VI (CE, CF), LEGEND III (KA9), 

PRELUDE IV (BB)

KIA                            CLARUS (K9A), CLARUS Estate (GC)

MAZDA                    626 II (GC), 626 II Hatchback (GC), 626 III (GD),

626 III Coupe (GD), 626 III Hatchback (GD), 

626 III Station Wagon (GV)

MITSUBISHI            COLT IV (CA_A), COLT V (CJ_A), 

GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A), LANCER V (CB/D_A),

LANCER V Station Wagon (CB_W, CD_W), 

LANCER VI (CK/P_A), 

SPACE RUNNER (N1_W, N2_W), 

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)

NISSAN                    SERENA (C23M)

PROTON                   PERSONA 300 (C9_M), PERSONA 400 (C9_S),

PERSONA 400 Hatchback (C9_C, C9_S), WIRA

ROVER                      600 (RH)

MVB955R6
AUDI                         A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA), TT (8J3), 

TT Roadster (8J9)

HONDA                    ACCORD VII (CG), ACCORD VII Hatchback (CH)

HYUNDAI                 i30, i30 CW Estate

KIA                            CEE'D Estate, CEE'D Hatchback, PRO CEE'D

NISSAN                    MICRA (K11)

SEAT                         ALTEA (5P1), ALTEA XL (5P5), LEON (1P1), 

TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)

VW                            GOLF V (1K1)

MVB960R3
CHRYSLER               VOYAGER II (GS)

HONDA                    JAZZ (AA)

MVB960R4
ALFA ROMEO          155 (167), 164 (164)

AUSTIN                    MAESTRO (XC)

CHEVROLET             AVEO Hatchback, TAHOE (B2W)

CITROËN                  BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_), ZX (N2)

FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), MULTIPLA (186), 

TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160),

UNO (146A/E)

FORD                        SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE)

HYUNDAI                 SANTAMO, SONATA II (Y-3)

ISUZU                       TROOPER (UB), 

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UB)

KIA                            JOICE, SHUMA (FB), SHUMA II (FB)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836),

LYBRA (839AX), LYBRA SW (839BX)

MAZDA                    121 II (DB), DEMIO (DW), MX-5 I (NA)

MITSUBISHI            PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W),

PAJERO SPORT (K90), SANTAMO, 

SIGMA Station Wagon (F07W)

NISSAN                    300 ZX (Z32), BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), 

BLUEBIRD (U11), BLUEBIRD Hatchback (T72, T12),

BLUEBIRD Station Wagon (WU11)

OPEL                        MONTEREY A (UBS_)

PEUGEOT                 205 I (741A/C), 205 I Convertible (741B, 20D),

205 II (20A/C), 305 II (581M), 

305 II Break (581E), 309 I (10C, 10A), 

309 II (3C, 3A), 405 I (15B), 405 I Break (15E),

405 II (4B), 405 II Break (4E)

RENAULT                  ESPACE III (JE0_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), 

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_)

ROVER                      MAESTRO

VAUXHALL               MONTEREY

MVB960R5
CITROËN                  AX (ZA-_), SAXO (S0, S1), XSARA (N1), 

XSARA Break (N2)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230), TEMPRA (159),

TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

HONDA                    LEGEND II (KA7), LEGEND II Coupe (KA8)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836)

MITSUBISHI            CARISMA Saloon (DA_), SPACE STAR (DG0)

NISSAN                    MICRA (K11)

PEUGEOT                 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II (1)

MVB962R6
ALFA ROMEO          155 (167), GTV (916C_), SPIDER (916S_)

CITROËN                  C1 (PM_, PN_)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230)

MITSUBISHI            GALANT VI (EA_), GALANT VI Estate (EA_)

PEUGEOT                 107

TOYOTA                    AYGO

MVB970R4
BMW                        3 (E46), 3 Compact (E46), 3 Coupe (E46), 

3 Touring (E46)

CHRYSLER               STRATUS (JA), STRATUS Convertible (JX)

DODGE                    STRATUS

KIA                            RIO (DC_), RIO Estate (DC)

MITSUBISHI            PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W),

PAJERO SPORT (K90)

PEUGEOT                 305 II (581M), 305 II Break (581E)

SUBARU                  LIBERO Bus (E10, E12)

MVB970R5
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 155 (167)

CITROËN                  BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_)

DAEWOO                 ESPERO (KLEJ), LANOS (KLAT), 

LANOS Saloon (KLAT), NEXIA (KLETN), 

NEXIA Saloon (KLETN)

FIAT                          CROMA (154), TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W. (159),

TIPO (160)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836)

OPEL                        KADETT E (39_, 49_), KADETT E Box (37_, 47_),

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_), 

KADETT E Convertible (43B_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

PEUGEOT                 405 I (15B), 405 I Break (15E)

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), 

CARINA E (_T19_), CARINA E Saloon (_T19_),

CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_), 

CARINA II (_T15_), CARINA II (_T17_), 

CARINA II Saloon (_T15_), CARINA II Saloon (_T17_), 

CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), CELICA (_T20_),

CELICA (ST16_), CELICA Coupe (_T18_), 

CELICA Hatchback (T16), COROLLA (_E9_),

COROLLA (_E10_), COROLLA (_E11_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E9_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E11_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_), COROLLA Wagon (_E10_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Convertible,

ASTRA Mk II Estate, ASTRA Mk II Hatchback,

CAVALIER Mk II, CAVALIER Mk III (87), 

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback

MVB975R3
TOYOTA                    TERCEL (_L1_, _L2_), TERCEL (AL2_)

MVB975R4
CHRYSLER               LE BARON, LE BARON Convertible, VOYAGER I (ES)

FIAT                          PUNTO (176), PUNTO Convertible (176C)

FORD                        SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SCORPIO I Estate (GGE),

SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE)

HONDA                    NSX Convertible (NA), NSX Coupe (NA), 

PRELUDE III (BA)

HYUNDAI                 H-1 Box, H-1 Bus (KMF), H100 Bus (P), 

LANTRA I (J-1), SONATA I (Y-2), SONATA II (Y-3),

STAREX (H1)

MAZDA                    323 III (BF), 323 III Hatchback (BF), 

323 III Station Wagon (BW), 

E 2000,2200 Box (SR2)

MITSUBISHI            COLT III (C5_A), ECLIPSE II (D3_), 

GALANT III (E1_A), SAPPORO III (E16A), 

SPACE WAGON (D0_V/W)

MVB975R5
BMW                        5 (E34), 5 (E39), 5 Touring (E34), 7 (E32), 7 (E38),

8 (E31), Z8

DAIHATSU               FEROZA Hard Top (F300), FEROZA Soft Top (F300)

FIAT                          FIORINO Box (146 Uno), FIORINO Pick up (146),

PUNTO (176)

JAGUAR                    XJ (X300), XJS Coupe

MAZDA                    626 II (GC), 626 II Hatchback (GC)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E8_), COROLLA (_E9_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E8_)

MVB975R6
ALFA ROMEO          155 (167), GTV (916C_), SPIDER (916S_)

CITROËN                  C2 (JM_), C3 (FC_), C3 Pluriel (HB_), C4 (LC_), 

C4 Coupe (LA_), C4 Grand Picasso (UA_), 

C4 Picasso (UD_)

FORD                        C-MAX, FIESTA V (JH_, JD_), FOCUS C-MAX, 

FOCUS II (DA_), FOCUS II Saloon (DA_), 

FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_), FUSION (JU_)

MAZDA                    3 (BK14), 3 Saloon (BK12)

MINI                         MINI, MINI CLUBMAN

PEUGEOT                 206 CC (2D), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 

206 SW (2E/K), 207 (WA_, WC_), 207 CC (WD_),

207 SW (WK_), 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 

307 SW (3H), 308 (4A_, 4C_), 308 SW, 

1007 (KM_), PARTNER Tepee

SEAT                         CORDOBA (6K2/C2), IBIZA II (6K1), TOLEDO I (1L)

VOLVO                      C30, S40 II (MS), V50 (MW)

VW                            CORRADO (53I), GOLF III (1H1), 

GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), GOLF III Variant (1H5),

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I),

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), VENTO (1H2)

MVB985R4
CHRYSLER               SEBRING (JR), SEBRING Convertible (JR)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (244), DUCATO Bus (244, Z_),

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (244)

Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
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FORD                        ESCORT VI (GAL), ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL)

MITSUBISHI            GALANT III (E1_A), GALANT IV (E3_A), 

GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A), 

GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

L 200 (K__T), L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (P1_T ), L 400 Box (PAOV),

SPACE GEAR (PA/B/D_V/W), 

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)

PEUGEOT                 205 Box, 205 I (741A/C), 205 II (20A/C)

SUBARU                  1800 XT COUPE (XT), LEONE II, LEONE II Estate

MVB985R5
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 155 (167), 164 (164)

FIAT                          CROMA (154), PUNTO (176), TEMPRA (159),

TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836)

OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_),

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

ASTRA F Van (55_), COMBO (71_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Estate, 

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, ASTRAVAN Mk III,

CAVALIER Mk II, CAVALIER Mk III (87), 

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback

MVB986R6
FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), PALIO Weekend

(178DX), PUNTO (176), PUNTO Van (176L),

STRADA (178E)

HONDA                    CIVIC VI Coupe (EM), FR-V, STREAM (RN)

MVB995R4
HYUNDAI                 LANTRA I (J-1), SANTAMO, SONATA II (Y-3)

JAGUAR                    XJ (X300), XJ (XJ 40, 81), XJS Coupe, 

XJSC Convertible

KIA                            JOICE

MAZDA                    323 C V (BA), 323 F V (BA), 323 III (BF), 

323 III Hatchback (BF), 323 P V (BA), 323 S V (BA)

MITSUBISHI            COLT III (C5_A), ECLIPSE I (D2_A), 

GALANT IV (E3_A), GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A),

PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), SANTAMO

NISSAN                    SUNNY I Traveller (B11), SUNNY II (N13), 

SUNNY II Coupe (B12), SUNNY II Hatchback (N13),

SUNNY II Traveller (B12)

RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), KANGOO (KC0/1_), 

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_)

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA

MVB1000R3
FIAT                          PUNTO (176)

NISSAN                    300 ZX (Z31)

MVB1000R4
FIAT                          PUNTO (176), PUNTO Convertible (176C)

MAZDA                    323 C IV (BG), 323 C V (BA), 323 F IV (BG), 

323 F V (BA), 323 F VI (BJ), 323 P V (BA), 

323 S IV (BG), 323 S V (BA), 323 S VI (BJ), 

MX-3 (EC), XEDOS 6 (CA)

MITSUBISHI            PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W)

NISSAN                    SUNNY II Traveller (B12)

SUZUKI                    BALENO (EG), BALENO Estate (EG), 

BALENO Hatchback (EG)

MVB1000R5
ALFA ROMEO          GTV (916C_), SPIDER (916S_)

BMW                        5 (E39), 5 Touring (E39), 7 (E38), 8 (E31)

DAEWOO                 ESPERO (KLEJ), LANOS (KLAT), 

LANOS Saloon (KLAT), NEXIA (KLETN), 

NEXIA Saloon (KLETN)

FIAT                          TIPO (160)

LAND ROVER           RANGE ROVER III (LM)

MAZDA                    XEDOS 9 (TA)

PORSCHE                924, 944

TOYOTA                    CAMRY (_V1_), CAMRY (_V2_), 

CAMRY Liftback (V1), CAMRY Saloon (V1), 

CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_), 

CAMRY Station Wagon (_V10), 

CARINA II (_T15_), CARINA II (_T17_), 

CARINA II Saloon (_T15_), 

CARINA II Saloon (_T17_), 

CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), 

PICNIC (_XM10), RAV 4 I (SXA1_), 

RAV 4 I Cabrio (SXA1_)

MVB1000R6
AUDI                         A2 (8Z0)

CITROËN                  C4 (LC_), C4 Grand Picasso (UA_), 

C4 Picasso (UD_), C5 (RC_), C5 (RD_), 

C5 Break (RE_), C5 Break (TD_), C8 (EA_, EB_),

JUMPER Box (244), JUMPER Bus (244, Z_), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (244), JUMPY, 

JUMPY (U6U), JUMPY Box

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Box (244), 

DUCATO Bus (230), DUCATO Bus (244, Z_),

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (244)

FORD                        ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), ESCORT '95 Box (AVL),

ESCORT V (GAL), ESCORT V Convertible (ALL),

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ORION III (GAL)

HONDA                    CIVIC VI, CIVIC VI Hatchback (EU_, EP_), 

CIVIC VII Hatchback (FD_)

MERCEDES-BENZ   T1 Box (601), T1 Box (602), T1 Bus (601), 

T1 Bus (602), T1 Flatbed / Chassis (601), 

T1 Flatbed / Chassis (602)

PEUGEOT                 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B), 

307 SW (3H), 407 (6D_), 407 Coupe (6C_), 

407 SW (6E_), 607 (9D, 9U), 807 (E), 

BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Box (244), 

BOXER Bus (230P), BOXER Bus (244, Z_), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (244), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_), 

EXPERT Box (VF3A_, VF3U_, VF3X_),

EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_)

PORSCHE                924, 944, 944 Convertible, 968, 968 Convertible

SEAT                         CORDOBA (6L2), IBIZA IV (6L1)

SKODA                     FABIA, FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi, 

FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Praktik, 

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), PRAKTIK, ROOMSTER (5J)

VW                            FOX (5Z1), LUPO (6X1, 6E1), POLO (6N2), 

POLO (9N_), POLO Saloon

MVB1015R4
DAIHATSU               TERIOS (J1)

FORD                        SCORPIO II (GFR, GGR), 

SCORPIO II Estate (GNR, GGR)

HONDA                    CIVIC VI Coupe (EM)

KIA                            SEPHIA (FA), SEPHIA Saloon (FA), 

SHUMA Saloon (FB)

MAZDA                    323 C IV (BG), 323 F IV (BG), 323 S IV (BG), 

MX-3 (EC)

NISSAN                    SUNNY II (N13), SUNNY II Coupe (B12), 

SUNNY II Hatchback (N13), 

SUNNY II Traveller (B12)

SUZUKI                    LIANA (ER), LIANA Estate (ER)

MVB1015R5
ALFA ROMEO          155 (167)

CITROËN                  BX (XB-_)

FIAT                          TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

FORD                        ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), ESCORT '95 Box (AVL),

ESCORT V (GAL), ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL),

ESCORT VI (GAL), ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), 

ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL), 

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), 

FIESTA Box (F3L, F5L), FIESTA Box (FVD), 

FIESTA III (GFJ), ORION III (GAL)

FORD USA               PROBE I, PROBE II (ECP)

MAZDA                    323 F V (BA), 626 II (GC), 626 II Hatchback (GC),

626 III (GD), 626 III Coupe (GD), 

626 III Hatchback (GD), 

626 III Station Wagon (GV), 

626 IV Hatchback (GE), MX-3 (EC), MX-6 (GE6),

XEDOS 6 (CA), XEDOS 9 (TA)

OPEL                        KADETT E (39_, 49_), KADETT E Box (37_, 47_),

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_), 

KADETT E Convertible (43B_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_)

PEUGEOT                 405 I (15B)

TOYOTA                    CAMRY (_V2_), CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_),

CARINA E (_T19_), CARINA E Saloon (_T19_),

CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_), CELICA (ST16_),

CELICA Convertible (_T16_), 

CELICA Convertible (_T18_), 

CELICA Coupe (_T18_), CELICA Coupe (T16F),

CELICA Hatchback (T16)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Convertible,

ASTRA Mk II Estate, ASTRA Mk II Hatchback

MVB1015R6
CHRYSLER               VOYAGER II (GS)

CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Bus (230P), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230)

FORD                        ESCORT '95 Box (AVL), ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL),

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL)

MERCEDES-BENZ   190 (W201), T1 Box (601), T1 Box (602), 

T1 Bus (601), T1 Bus (602), 

T1 Flatbed / Chassis (601), 

T1 Flatbed / Chassis (602)

PEUGEOT                 206 CC (2D), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 

206 SW (2E/K), BOXER Box (230L), 

BOXER Bus (230P), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), ESPACE III (JE0_),

LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_),

SAFRANE II (B54_)

MVB1020R4
CITROËN                  AX (ZA-_)

HONDA                    ACCORD VII (CG), CRX III (EH, EG), PRELUDE IV (BB),

PRELUDE V (BB)

JAGUAR                    XJ (X300)

PEUGEOT                 205 II (20A/C)

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA (FT, GT), VITARA (ET, TA)
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MVB1025R3
FORD                        ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), P 100 II, 

SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

MVB1025R4
HONDA                    FR-V, STREAM (RN)

NISSAN                    300 ZX (Z31)

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B)

MVB1025R6
ALFA ROMEO          147 (937), 156 (932), 156 Sportwagon (932), GT

FIAT                          BARCHETTA (183)

NISSAN                    ALMERA TINO (V10), PRIMERA (P11), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P11), 

PRIMERA Traveller (WP11)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C)

RENAULT                  SAFRANE I (B54_)

MVB1030R5
BMW                        X5 (E53)

CITROËN                  AX (ZA-_), SAXO (S0, S1)

FIAT                          CROMA (154), CROMA (194)

FORD                        ESCORT '95 Box (AVL), 

ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL), ESCORT V (GAL),

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL)

FORD USA               PROBE II (ECP)

MAZDA                    323 F VI (BJ), 323 S VI (BJ), 626 IV (GE), 

626 IV Hatchback (GE), 626 V (GF), 

626 V Hatchback (GF), 626 V Station Wagon (GW), 

MX-6 (GE6), PREMACY (CP)

OPEL                        ASTRA G Convertible, ASTRA G Coupe (F07_),

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), GT Convertible, SIGNUM,

SPEEDSTER, VECTRA B (36_), VECTRA B Estate (31_),

VECTRA B Hatchback (38_), VECTRA C, 

VECTRA C Estate, VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA, 

ZAFIRA (F75_)

PEUGEOT                 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II (1)

SAAB                        9-3 (YS3F), 9-3 Convertible (YS3F), 9-3 Estate

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), 

CARINA E (_T19_), CARINA E Saloon (_T19_),

CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_), CELICA (_T20_),

CELICA Convertible (_T20_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA MK IV Convertible, ASTRA Mk IV Coupe,

ASTRA Mk IV Estate, ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback,

SIGNUM, VECTRA, VECTRA Estate, 

VECTRA Hatchback, VECTRA Mk II, 

VECTRA Mk II Estate, VECTRA Mk II GTS, VX220,

ZAFIRA, ZAFIRA Mk II

MVB1035R3
RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

KANGOO (KC0/1_), 

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_)

MVB1035R5
ALFA ROMEO          155 (167)

FIAT                          COUPE (FA/175), TEMPRA (159), 

TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA Coupe (AE86)

MVB1035R6
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 147 (937), 156 (932), 

156 Sportwagon (932)

CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), 

JUMPY (U6U), JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_),

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0)

FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), MULTIPLA (186)

LANCIA                     KAPPA (838A), KAPPA SW (838B), LYBRA (839AX),

LYBRA SW (839BX)

LEXUS                      RX (MCU_), RX (XU1)

MINI                         MINI, MINI Convertible

NISSAN                    100 NX (B13), ALMERA I Hatchback (N15),

PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA Hatchback (P10),

PRIMERA Traveller (W10), 

SUNNY III Hatchback (N14), 

SUNNY III Liftback (N14)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), CORDOBA (6K2/C2),

CORDOBA (6L2), IBIZA II (6K1), IBIZA III (6K1),

IBIZA IV (6L1)

SKODA                     FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), 

FABIA Saloon (6Y3)

TOYOTA                    CAMRY (_V20), CAMRY (_V30)

VW                            GOLF III (1H1), GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), 

GOLF III Variant (1H5), GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7),

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I),

POLO (9N_), SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), 

VENTO (1H2)

MVB1035R7
BMW                        7 (E38), 8 (E31)

NISSAN                    MICRA (K12), MICRA C+C (K12), NOTE (E11)

RENAULT                  CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1), MODUS (F/JP0_), 

TWINGO (CN0_)

MVB1040R4
CHRYSLER               LE BARON, LE BARON Convertible, VOYAGER I (ES)

MAZDA                    323 III Station Wagon (BW)

NISSAN                    300 ZX (Z32), MAXIMA (J30)

MVB1045R6
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 147 (937), 155 (167), 

156 (932), 156 Sportwagon (932), GTV (916C_),

SPIDER (916S_)

AUDI                         A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA)

CHRYSLER               VOYAGER II (GS)

FIAT                          BARCHETTA (183), BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182),

COUPE (FA/175), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), SCUDO Box (220L),

STRADA (178E)

FORD                        GALAXY (WGR)

HONDA                    ACCORD VII (CG), PRELUDE IV (BB), PRELUDE V (BB)

LANCIA                     Y (840A)

MAZDA                    RX 7 III (FD)

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 

EXPERT Box (222), EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis,

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223), 

PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), ALTEA (5P1), 

ALTEA XL (5P5), CORDOBA (6K2/C2), 

CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA II (6K1), INCA (6K9),

LEON (1P1), TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B),

CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), 

CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ), EOS, GOLF III (1H1),

GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), GOLF III Variant (1H5),

GOLF IV (1J1), GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7), 

GOLF V (1K1), GOLF V PLUS (5M1), 

GOLF V Variant, JETTA III (1K2), PASSAT (3A2, 35I),

PASSAT (3C2), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), 

PASSAT Variant (3C5), POLO Box (6NF), 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5),

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), TOURAN (1T1, 1T2),

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD), 

VENTO (1H2)

MVB1050R4
FIAT                          TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

HONDA                    ACCORD IV (CB3, CB7), 

ACCORD IV Aerodeck (CB8, CC), PRELUDE V (BB)

HYUNDAI                 H-1 Box, H-1 Bus (KMF), PORTER Box, 

PORTER Pickup, STAREX (H1)

IVECO                       Daily II

KIA                            CARENS I (FC), CARENS II (FJ), K2500 (SD), 

PREGIO Box (TB), SHUMA (FB), SHUMA II (FB),

SHUMA II Saloon (FB), SHUMA Saloon (FB),

SORENTO (JC)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835)

MITSUBISHI            L 200 (K__T), L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (P1_T ), 

L 400 Box (PAOV), SPACE GEAR (PA/B/D_V/W)

RENAULT                  SAFRANE I (B54_)

TOYOTA                    4 RUNNER (_N130), LAND CRUISER 90 (_J9_)

MVB1050R5
ALFA ROMEO          155 (167)

CITROËN                  SAXO (S0, S1)

FIAT                          COUPE (FA/175), DUCATO Box (230L), 

DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230), TEMPRA (159),

TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

FORD                        SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

HONDA                    PRELUDE III (BA)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836)

MAZDA                    626 II (GC), 626 II Hatchback (GC), 626 III (GD),

626 III Coupe (GD), 626 III Hatchback (GD)

PEUGEOT                 106 II (1)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E9_), COROLLA (_E10_), 

COROLLA (_E11_), COROLLA Compact (_E9_),

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E11_), 

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), COROLLA Liftback (_E11_),

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_)

MVB1050R6
AUDI                         A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA), TT (8J3), 

TT Roadster (8J9)

CITROËN                  C2 (JM_), C3 (FC_), C3 Pluriel (HB_), C4 (LC_), 

C4 Coupe (LA_)

FIAT                          DOBLO (119), DOBLO Cargo (223)

FORD                        GALAXY (WGR)

IVECO                       Daily II

LEXUS                      ES (F1, F2)

MINI                         MINI, MINI Convertible

OPEL                        ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC, 

ASTRA H TwinTop, SIGNUM, VECTRA C, 

VECTRA C Estate, VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA

PEUGEOT                 207 (WA_, WC_), 207 SW (WK_), 307 (3A/C), 

Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
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307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B), 307 SW (3H), 

1007 (KM_)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), ALTEA (5P1), 

ALTEA XL (5P5), LEON (1P1), TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)

SUZUKI                    SX4

TOYOTA                    CAMRY (_V1_), CAMRY (_V2_), 

CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_), 

CAMRY Station Wagon (_V10)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA MK V Estate, ASTRA MK V Hatchback, 

ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch, SIGNUM, VECTRA Mk II,

VECTRA Mk II Estate, VECTRA Mk II GTS, 

ZAFIRA Mk II

VW                            CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), 

CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ), EOS, GOLF V (1K1),

GOLF V PLUS (5M1), GOLF V Variant, 

JETTA III (1K2), PASSAT (3C2), 

PASSAT Variant (3C5), SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6),

TOURAN (1T1, 1T2)

MVB1060R5
FIAT                          CROMA (154)

FORD USA               PROBE I

MAZDA                    626 II (GC), 626 II Hatchback (GC), 626 III (GD),

626 III Coupe (GD), 626 III Hatchback (GD), 

626 III Station Wagon (GV)

MITSUBISHI            CARISMA Saloon (DA_), COLT V (CJ_A), 

GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

LANCER Estate (CS_W), LANCER Saloon (CS_A),

SPACE STAR (DG0)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E9_), COROLLA Compact (_E9_),

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_)

VW                            JETTA III (1K2)

MVB1065R4
HONDA                    ACCORD V Aerodeck (CE), ACCORD V Coupe (CD7,

CD9), ACCORD VII (CG), ACCORD VII Coupe (CG),

ACCORD VII Hatchback (CH), SHUTTLE (RA)

MITSUBISHI            PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W)

NISSAN                    MICRA (K12)

RENAULT                  SAFRANE I (B54_)

MVB1065R6
ALFA ROMEO          147 (937), 156 (932), 156 Sportwagon (932), GT,

GTV (916C_), SPIDER (916S_)

BMW                        3 (E90), 3 Coupe (E92)

CHRYSLER               300 M (LR)

CITROËN                  C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_), EVASION (22, U6),

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0),

ZX (N2), ZX Break (N2)

FIAT                          ULYSSE (220)

LANCIA                     KAPPA (838A), KAPPA SW (838B), LYBRA (839AX),

LYBRA SW (839BX), ZETA (220)

MITSUBISHI            GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT VI (EA_), GALANT VI Estate (EA_), 

SIGMA (F16A)

NISSAN                    MURANO (Z50), PATHFINDER (R50)

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 307 (3A/C), 

307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B), 307 SW (3H), 

405 II (4B), 405 II Break (4E), 406 (8B), 

406 Break (8E/F), 806 (221), EXPERT (224),

EXPERT Box (222)

SEAT                         AROSA (6H), CORDOBA (6K2/C2), 

CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5),

IBIZA II (6K1), IBIZA III (6K1), IBIZA IV (6L1), 

INCA (6K9)

SKODA                     FELICIA I (6U1), FELICIA I Estate (6U5), 

FELICIA I Fun (797), FELICIA II (6U1), 

FELICIA II Estate (6U5)

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B),

CADDY II Pickup (9U7), GOLF III (1H1), 

GOLF III Variant (1H5), LUPO (6X1, 6E1), 

POLO (6N1), POLO (6N2), POLO (9N_), 

POLO Box (6NF), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), 

POLO Variant (6KV5), TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA),

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD), 

VENTO (1H2)

MVB1070R4
HONDA                    ACCORD IV (CB3, CB7), 

ACCORD IV Aerodeck (CB8, CC), ACCORD V (CC7),

ACCORD VI (CE, CF)

JAGUAR                    XJ (X300), XJ (XJ 40, 81), XJS Coupe, 

XJSC Convertible

LEXUS                      IS (GXE10), IS SportCross

RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), CLIO I Box (S57_)

ROVER                      600 (RH)

TOYOTA                    4 RUNNER (_N130), LAND CRUISER 90 (_J9_)

MVB1073R5
ALFA ROMEO          159, 159 Sportwagon, BRERA, SPIDER

HONDA                    PRELUDE IV (BB)

KIA                            CLARUS (K9A), CLARUS Estate (GC)

MITSUBISHI            COLT V (CJ_A), GALANT VI (EA_), 

GALANT VI Estate (EA_), LANCER VI (CK/P_A),

MIRAGE Coupe, MIRAGE Hatchback

ROVER                      CITYROVER

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E9_), COROLLA (_E10_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E9_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_), 

COROLLA Wagon (_E10_)

VW                            TIGUAN

MVB1080R4
HYUNDAI                 TERRACAN (HP)

KIA                            CARENS I (FC), SHUMA (FB), SHUMA II (FB),

SORENTO (JC)

MITSUBISHI            L 400 Box (PAOV), L 400 Bus (PAOV), 

SPACE GEAR (PA/B/D_V/W)

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA (FT, GT), VITARA (ET, TA)

TATA (TELCO)           SAFARI (42_FD)

TOYOTA                    HILUX Pickup (_N_), PASEO Convertible (EL54),

PASEO Coupe (EL54)

MVB1080R6
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 147 (937), 156 (932), 

156 Sportwagon (932), GTV (916C_), 

SPIDER (916S_)

AUDI                         A2 (8Z0), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 Avant (8E5, B6)

BMW                        7 (E32), 8 (E31)

CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), 

EVASION (22, U6), XANTIA (X1), XANTIA (X2),

XANTIA Break (X1), XANTIA Break (X2), XM (Y4), 

XM Break (Y4), XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2),

XSARA Coupe (N0), ZX (N2), ZX Break (N2)

FIAT                          ULYSSE (220)

HONDA                    PRELUDE V (BB)

LANCIA                     DELTA II (836), LYBRA (839AX), LYBRA SW (839BX),

ZETA (220)

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 405 II (4B), 

405 II Break (4E), 406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F), 

605 (6B), 806 (221), EXPERT (224), 

EXPERT Box (222), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

SEAT                         CORDOBA (6L2), CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), 

IBIZA IV (6L1), IBIZA V (6J5), 

IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1), LEON (1M1), 

LEON (1P1), TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     FABIA, FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi, 

FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Saloon (6Y3), 

FELICIA I (6U1), FELICIA I Estate (6U5), 

FELICIA I Fun (797), FELICIA II (6U1), 

FELICIA II Estate (6U5), OCTAVIA (1U2), 

OCTAVIA Combi (1U5), PRAKTIK, ROOMSTER (5J)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), 

CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B),

CADDY II Pickup (9U7), FOX (5Z1), GOLF IV (1J1),

GOLF IV Variant (1J5), NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1),

NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7), POLO (9N_), 

POLO Saloon

MVB1083R7
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 155 (167), 156 (932), 

GTV (916C_), SPIDER (916S_)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box, DUCATO Box (244), DUCATO Bus,

DUCATO Bus (244, Z_), DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis,

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (244)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836)

MVB1088R6
AUDI                         A2 (8Z0), A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA)

BMW                        5 (E60), 5 Touring (E61), 6 (E63), 

6 Convertible (E64)

FIAT                          STRADA (178E)

HONDA                    SHUTTLE (RA)

SEAT                         CORDOBA (6L2), IBIZA IV (6L1)

SKODA                     FABIA, FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi, 

FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Saloon (6Y3), 

OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5), 

ROOMSTER (5J)

VW                            EOS, GOLF V (1K1), GOLF V PLUS (5M1), 

GOLF V Variant, JETTA III (1K2), LUPO (6X1, 6E1),

PASSAT (3C2), PASSAT Variant (3C5), POLO (9N_),

TOURAN (1T1, 1T2)

MVB1090R4
SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA (FT, GT)

TOYOTA                    STARLET (EP91)

MVB1090R5
FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835)

MITSUBISHI            CARISMA (DA_), CARISMA Saloon (DA_), 

COLT IV (CA_A), COLT V (CJ_A), GALANT VI (EA_),

GALANT VI Estate (EA_), PAJERO PININ (H6_W,

H7_W), SPACE RUNNER (N50), SPACE STAR (DG0),

SPACE WAGON (N5_W)

PEUGEOT                 BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Bus (230P)

PROTON                   IMPIAN

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E10_), COROLLA Compact (_E10_),

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Wagon (_E10_), PICNIC (_XM10), 

RAV 4 I (SXA1_), RAV 4 I Cabrio (SXA1_)

VOLVO                      S40 I (VS), V40 Estate (VW)

Lista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
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MVB1090R7
TOYOTA                    HIACE IV Box (_H1_, _H2_), 

HIACE IV Wagon (_H1_, _H2_), HILUX Pickup,

HILUX Pickup (_N_)

MVB1100R4
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

FIAT                          CROMA (154)

LANCIA                     THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

NISSAN                    ALMERA I (N15), ALMERA I Hatchback (N15)

TOYOTA                    4 RUNNER (_N130), CRESSIDA Saloon (_X6_),

HIACE IV Box (_H1_, _H2_), 

HIACE IV Wagon (_H1_, _H2_), 

PASEO Convertible (EL54), PASEO Coupe (EL54)

MVB1100R5
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

AUDI                         A6 (4F2), A6 Avant (4F5)

CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Box (244), 

JUMPER Bus (230P), JUMPER Bus (244, Z_),

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (244)

FIAT                          CROMA (154), DUCATO Box (230L), 

DUCATO Box (244), DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Bus (244, Z_), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (244)

HONDA                    ACCORD IV (CB3, CB7), 

ACCORD IV Aerodeck (CB8, CC), 

ACCORD V (CC7), ACCORD VI (CE, CF), 

NSX Convertible (NA), NSX Coupe (NA)

LANCIA                     KAPPA (838A), KAPPA Coupe (838), 

KAPPA SW (838B), THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

PEUGEOT                 BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Box (244), 

BOXER Bus (230P), BOXER Bus (244, Z_), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (244), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

ROVER                      600 (RH)

TOYOTA                    CAMRY (_V2_), CAMRY (_V20), 

CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_), CARINA E (_T19_),

CARINA E Saloon (_T19_), CARINA II (_T17_),

CARINA II Saloon (_T17_), 

CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), CELICA (ST16_),

CELICA Convertible (_T16_), 

CELICA Convertible (_T18_), CELICA Coupe (_T18_),

CELICA Coupe (T16F), CELICA Hatchback (T16),

COROLLA (_E9_), COROLLA (_E10_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E9_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_), 

COROLLA Wagon (_E10_)

MVB1100R6
CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Box (244), 

JUMPER Bus (230P), JUMPER Bus (244, Z_),

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230), ZX (N2), 

ZX Break (N2)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Box (244), 

DUCATO Bus (230), DUCATO Bus (244, Z_),

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230)

NISSAN                    ALMERA II (N16), ALMERA II Hatchback (N16),

ALMERA TINO (V10), PRIMERA (P11), 

PRIMERA (P12), PRIMERA Estate (WP12), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P11), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P12), 

PRIMERA Traveller (WP11)

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5),

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 405 II (4B), 

405 II Break (4E), BOXER Box (230L), 

BOXER Box (244), BOXER Bus (230P), 

BOXER Bus (244, Z_), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), ESPACE IV (JK0/1_),

SUPER 5 (B/C40_), VEL SATIS (BJ0_)

SEAT                         ALTEA (5P1), ALTEA XL (5P5), CORDOBA (6K2/C2),

CORDOBA (6L2), IBIZA II (6K1), IBIZA IV (6L1)

SKODA                     FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Praktik,

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), OCTAVIA (1Z3), 

OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)

VW                            CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), 

CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ), GOLF III (1H1), 

GOLF III Variant (1H5), GOLF V (1K1), 

GOLF V PLUS (5M1), GOLF V Variant, POLO (6N2),

POLO (9N_), POLO Saloon, VENTO (1H2)

MVB1103R7
BMW                        1 (E81, E87), 1 Convertible (E88), 3 (E90), 

3 Convertible (E93), 3 Coupe (E92), 

3 Touring (E91)

OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

MOVANO Dumptruck (H9), 

MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9)

VAUXHALL               MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD), 

MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD)

MVB1105R6
ALFA ROMEO          156 (932), 156 Sportwagon (932)

CITROËN                  XANTIA (X1), XANTIA (X2), XANTIA Break (X1),

XANTIA Break (X2), XM (Y4), XM Break (Y4)

FIAT                          DUCATO Bus (230), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), PALIO (178BX), 

SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P),

SIENA (178_), ULYSSE (220)

HONDA                    ACCORD VII (CG), ACCORD VII Coupe (CG), 

ACCORD VII Hatchback (CH)

LANCIA                     KAPPA (838A), KAPPA SW (838B), ZETA (220)

NISSAN                    MAXIMA QX (A32), MAXIMA QX (A33), 

MAXIMA Station Wagon

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 806 (221)

MVB1110R4
HONDA                    ACCORD VII Coupe (CG)

KIA                            CLARUS (K9A), CLARUS Estate (GC)

TOYOTA                    4 RUNNER (_N130)

MVB1110R5
AUDI                         A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

A4 Avant (8ED), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE),

ALLROAD (4BH), Q7

DACIA                       LOGAN, LOGAN MCV, SOLENZA

HYUNDAI                 H-1 Bus (KMF), HIGHWAY VAN, SANTA FE (SM),

SONATA III (EF), TRAJET (FO)

KIA                            SORENTO (JC)

MITSUBISHI            COLT IV (CA_A), GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A),

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

LANCER V (CB/D_A)

PROTON                   PERSONA 300 (C9_M), SATRIA (C9_M)

RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), KANGOO (KC0/1_),

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_),

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), LAGUNA II (BG0/1_),

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_), LOGAN (LS_),

MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

SCENIC (JA0/1_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS (T25), 

AVENSIS Estate (T25), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Saloon (T25), 

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), CAMRY (_V1_),

CAMRY (_V2_), CAMRY Liftback (V1), 

CAMRY Saloon (V1), CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_),

CAMRY Station Wagon (_V10), CARINA E (_T19_),

CARINA E Saloon (_T19_), 

CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_), CARINA II (_T15_),

CARINA II (_T17_), CARINA II Saloon (_T15_),

CARINA II Saloon (_T17_), 

CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), COROLLA (_E9_),

COROLLA (_E10_), COROLLA (_E11_), 

COROLLA (_E12U_, _E12J_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E9_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E11_), 

COROLLA Estate (_E12J_, _E12T_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Saloon (_E12J_, _E12T_), 

COROLLA Verso (_E12J_), 

COROLLA Verso (ZER_, ZZE_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_), PICNIC (_XM10), 

RAV 4 I (SXA1_)

VW                            TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)

MVB1115R6
AUDI                         A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA)

CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), 

EVASION (22, U6), JUMPY (U6U), 

JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_), 

JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_)

FIAT                          SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P),

ULYSSE (220)

HONDA                    ACCORD IV Coupe (CC1), ACCORD V Aerodeck (CE),

ACCORD V Coupe (CD7, CD9)

LADA                        2170

NISSAN                    ALMERA II (N16), ALMERA II Hatchback (N16),

ALMERA TINO (V10), PRIMERA (P11), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P11), 

PRIMERA Traveller (WP11)

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 406 (8B), 

406 Break (8E/F), 605 (6B), EXPERT (224), 

EXPERT Box (222), EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223),

PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

SEAT                         ALTEA (5P1), ALTEA XL (5P5), LEON (1P1), 

TOLEDO III (5P2)

SUZUKI                    SAMURAI (SJ)

VW                            PASSAT (3C2), PASSAT Variant (3C5), TIGUAN

MVB1115R7
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

NISSAN                    INTERSTAR Box (X70), INTERSTAR Bus (X70),

INTERSTAR Flatbed / Chassis

RENAULT                  MASTER III Box (HD, FD), MASTER III Bus (JD),

MASTER III Flatbed / Chassis (ED, UD), 

TRAFIC II Box (FL), TRAFIC II Bus (JL), 

TRAFIC II Flatbed / Chassis (EL)

MVB1120R5
AUDI                         A5

BMW                        3 (E36), 3 Convertible (E36), 3 Coupe (E36), 

7 (E38), Z3, Z3 Coupe

Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
Liste des références produits
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CITROËN                  XM (Y3), XM Break (Y3)

LADA                        110, 111, 112, KALINA Estate (1117), 

KALINA Hatchback (1119), KALINA Saloon (1118)

MITSUBISHI            CARISMA (DA_), CARISMA Saloon (DA_), 

COLT IV (CA_A), LANCER V (CB/D_A), 

LANCER V Station Wagon (CB_W, CD_W), 

SPACE STAR (DG0)

NISSAN                    INTERSTAR Box (X70), INTERSTAR Bus (X70),

PRIMASTAR Box (X83), PRIMASTAR Bus (X83)

OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

VIVARO Box (F7), VIVARO Combi (J7), 

VIVARO Flatbed / Chassis (E7)

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B)

RENAULT                  ESPACE III (JE0_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), 

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), LAGUNA II (BG0/1_),

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_), 

MASTER II Box (FD), MASTER II Bus (JD/ND), 

TRAFIC II Box (FL), TRAFIC II Bus (JL), 

TRAFIC II Flatbed / Chassis (EL)

TOYOTA                    CAMRY (_V2_), CAMRY Liftback (V1), 

CAMRY Saloon (V1), CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_),

CARINA II (_T15_), CARINA II (_T17_), 

CARINA II Saloon (_T15_), 

CARINA II Saloon (_T17_), 

CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), 

CELICA (_T20_), CELICA Convertible (_T20_),

COROLLA (_E8_), COROLLA (_E9_), 

COROLLA (_E10_), COROLLA Compact (_E9_),

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E8_), COROLLA Liftback (_E9_),

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E7_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_), 

COROLLA Wagon (_E10_), RAV 4 II (XA2)

VAUXHALL               MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD), 

VIVARO Box, VIVARO Combi

VOLVO                      S40 I (VS), S80 (TS, XY), S80 II, V40 Estate (VW),

V70 II Estate (P80_), V70 III Estate, 

XC70 CROSS COUNTRY, XC70 II

MVB1125R4
CHRYSLER               NEON II, PT CRUISER (PT_)

DODGE                    NEON II

MITSUBISHI            L 200 (K__T), L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (P1_T ),

PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W),

PAJERO SPORT (K90)

NISSAN                    ALMERA I (N15), ALMERA I Hatchback (N15),

SUNNY III Traveller (Y10)

RENAULT                  SAFRANE I (B54_)

SUBARU                  1800 XT COUPE (XT), LEONE II, LEONE II Estate

TOYOTA                    PASEO Coupe (EL54)

MVB1125R6
AUDI                         A3 (8L1), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

TT (8N3), TT Roadster (8N9)

CITROËN                  C2 (JM_), C3 (FC_), C3 Pluriel (HB_)

FIAT                          PALIO (178BX), SIENA (178_)

LADA                        110, 111, 112

PEUGEOT                 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 307 SW (3H)

RENAULT                  ESPACE III (JE0_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), 

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), 

MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), AROSA (6H), 

CORDOBA (6K2/C2), CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2),

CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA II (6K1), 

IBIZA III (6K1), IBIZA IV (6L1), LEON (1M1), 

TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     FELICIA I (6U1), FELICIA I Estate (6U5), 

FELICIA I Fun (797), FELICIA II (6U1), 

FELICIA II Estate (6U5), OCTAVIA (1U2), 

OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), 

CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B),

CADDY II Pickup (9U7), CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH),

GOLF IV (1J1), GOLF IV Variant (1J5), LUPO (6X1,

6E1), MULTIVAN V (7HM, 7HF), NEW BEETLE (9C1,

1C1), NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7), POLO (6N1),

POLO (6N2), POLO (9N_), POLO Box (6NF), 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Saloon, 

POLO Variant (6KV5), SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6),

TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH), 

TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ), 

TRANSPORTER V Flatbed / Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL,

7JY, 7JZ)

MVB1125R7
RENAULT                  GRAND SCENIC (JM0/1_), 

MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_), 

MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Coupé-Cabriolet (EM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_), SCENIC II (JM0/1_)

MVB1130R6
CITROËN                  BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_), XANTIA (X1), 

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0),

ZX (N2), ZX Break (N2)

HYUNDAI                 LANTRA II (J-2), LANTRA II Wagon (J2)

OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9)

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 405 I (15B), 

405 II (4B), 405 II Break (4E)

RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), KANGOO (KC0/1_),

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_)

MVB1135R5
AUDI                         A6 (4F2), A6 Allroad (4FH), A6 Avant (4F5), 

A8 (4E_)

DACIA                       LOGAN, LOGAN MCV

HYUNDAI                 TERRACAN (HP)

KIA                            SORENTO (JC)

MITSUBISHI            PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W),

PAJERO SPORT (K90)

NISSAN                    ALMERA II (N16), ALMERA II Hatchback (N16),

KUBISTAR (X76), MICRA (K12)

RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1),

GRAND SCENIC (JM0/1_), KANGOO (KC0/1_),

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), LOGAN (LS_), 

MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Coupé-Cabriolet (EM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_), MODUS (F/JP0_),

SCENIC II (JM0/1_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_),

CARINA E (_T19_), CARINA E Saloon (_T19_),

CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_)

MVB1137R6
ARO                          10

FIAT                          BRAVO (182), COUPE (FA/175), MAREA (185),

MAREA Weekend (185)

HONDA                    JAZZ (GD), S2000 (AP)

LANCIA                     LYBRA (839AX), LYBRA SW (839BX)

MITSUBISHI            CARISMA (DA_), CARISMA Saloon (DA_)

OPEL                        ARENA Box (TB, TF), ARENA Combi (THB)

RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 21 (B48_), 21 Box (S48_), 

21 Estate (K48_), 21 Saloon (L48_), 

ESPACE III (JE0_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), 

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_), SCENIC (JA0/1_), 

TRAFIC Box (TXX), TRAFIC Bus (TXW)

SUZUKI                    SAMURAI (SJ)

VAUXHALL               ARENA Combi, ARENA Van

VOLVO                      S40 I (VS), V40 Estate (VW)

VW                            CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), 

CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ), 

MULTIVAN V (7HM, 7HF), 

TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH), 

TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ), 

TRANSPORTER V Flatbed / Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL,

7JY, 7JZ)

MVB1141R5
CITROËN                  XM (Y3), XM Break (Y3)

FORD                        ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL), 

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), 

FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA Box (JV_), 

FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_)

LAND ROVER           RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, 

RE, RN)

MAZDA                    121 III (JASM, JBSM)

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B)

MVB1148R5
FIAT                          500, BRAVO, DOBLO (119), DOBLO Cargo (223),

GRANDE PUNTO (199), IDEA, LINEA, PANDA (169),

PANDA Van (141_), PUNTO (188), STILO (192),

STILO Multi Wagon (192)

LANCIA                     MUSA, YPSILON

MAZDA                    626 IV (GE), 626 IV Hatchback (GE)

MG                           MG ZR, MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback

MITSUBISHI            SPACE RUNNER (N1_W, N2_W), 

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)

PROTON                   PERSONA 300 (C9_M), PERSONA 400 (C9_S),

PERSONA 400 Hatchback (C9_C, C9_S), WIRA

ROVER                      25 (RF), 45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 200 (RF), 

200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (RT), 400 (XW), 

400 Hatchback (RT), 400 Tourer (XW), 

CABRIOLET (XW), COUPE, STREETWISE

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS VERSO (AC_), PREVIA (ACR3_)

MVB1150R6
CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Bus (230P), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230), ZX (N2), 

ZX Break (N2)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230), STILO (192)

FORD                        GALAXY (WGR)

Lista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
Список номеров деталей • 
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MITSUBISHI            3000 GT (Z16A), GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A),

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

SIGMA (F16A)

NISSAN                    INTERSTAR Box (X70), INTERSTAR Bus (X70),

INTERSTAR Flatbed / Chassis, 

PRIMASTAR Box (X83), PRIMASTAR Bus (X83)

OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

MOVANO Dumptruck (H9), 

MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9), 

VIVARO Box (F7), VIVARO Combi (J7)

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 307 (3A/C), 

307 Break (3E), 307 SW (3H), 405 I (15B), 

405 II (4B), 405 II Break (4E), BOXER Box (230L),

BOXER Bus (230P), BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

RENAULT                  19 I (B/C53_), 19 I Cabriolet (D53_), 

19 I Chamade (L53_), 19 II (B/C53_), 

19 II Cabriolet (D53_, 853_), 

19 II Chamade (L53_), MASTER II Box (FD),

MASTER II Bus (JD/ND), 

MASTER II Flatbed / Chassis (ED/HD/UD), 

TRAFIC Box (TXX), TRAFIC Bus (TXW), 

TRAFIC II Box (FL), TRAFIC II Bus (JL), 

TRAFIC II Flatbed / Chassis (EL)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), CORDOBA (6K2/C2),

CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA II (6K1), INCA (6K9),

TOLEDO I (1L)

SUZUKI                    VITARA (ET, TA), VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA)

VAUXHALL               MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD), 

MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD), 

VIVARO Box, VIVARO Combi

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), 

GOLF III (1H1), GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), 

GOLF III Variant (1H5), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7), PASSAT (3A2, 35I),

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), POLO Box (6NF), 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5),

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), VENTO (1H2)

MVB1150R7
OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

MOVANO Dumptruck (H9), 

MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9)

RENAULT                  MASTER II Box (FD), MASTER II Bus (JD/ND),

MASTER II Flatbed / Chassis (ED/HD/UD), 

MASTER III Box (HD, FD), MASTER III Bus (JD),

MASTER III Flatbed / Chassis (ED, UD)

TOYOTA                    LAND CRUISER (J12), LAND CRUISER 90 (_J9_)

VAUXHALL               MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD), 

MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD)

MVB1155R5
BMW                        8 (E31)

CITROËN                  XM (Y3), XM (Y4), XM Break (Y3), XM Break (Y4)

FIAT                          PUNTO (188), PUNTO Van (188AX), STILO (192)

HONDA                    JAZZ (GD)

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B)

MVB1155R6
CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Bus (230P), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230)

PEUGEOT                 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 307 SW (3H), 

BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Bus (230P), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

RENAULT                  MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), CORDOBA (6K2/C2),

CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA II (6K1), INCA (6K9),

TOLEDO I (1L)

SUZUKI                    BALENO (EG), BALENO Estate (EG), 

BALENO Hatchback (EG)

VOLVO                      440 K (445), 460 L (464), 480 E

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B),

CORRADO (53I), GOLF III (1H1), 

GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), GOLF III Variant (1H5),

GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7), LUPO (6X1, 6E1), 

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), 

NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7), PASSAT (3A2, 35I),

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2),

POLO Variant (6KV5), SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6),

VENTO (1H2)

MVB1165R4
ARO                          SPARTANA

RENAULT                  TWINGO (C06_), TWINGO Box (S06_)

TOYOTA                    YARIS (_CP10), YARIS VERSO (NC/LP2_)

MVB1165R5
AUDI                         A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8ED), 

A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE)

BMW                        7 (E32)

CITROËN                  XM (Y3), XM (Y4), XM Break (Y3), XM Break (Y4)

FORD USA               PROBE II (ECP)

MAZDA                    323 F VI (BJ), 323 S VI (BJ), 626 IV (GE), 

626 IV Hatchback (GE), 626 V (GF), 

626 V Hatchback (GF), 626 V Station Wagon (GW),

MPV II (LW), MX-6 (GE6), PREMACY (CP)

MG                           MG ZR, MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B)

RENAULT                  9 (L42_)

ROVER                      25 (RF), 45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 200 (RF), 

200 Coupe (XW), 200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (RT),

400 (XW), 400 Hatchback (RT), 400 Tourer (XW),

600 (RH), 800 (XS), 800 Hatchback (XS),

STREETWISE

MVB1165R6
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), 

EVASION (22, U6), JUMPER Box, 

JUMPER Bus, JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis,

JUMPY (U6U), JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_),

JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_),

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), 

XSARA Coupe (N0), ZX (N2)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box, DUCATO Bus, DUCATO Bus (230),

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis, SCUDO Box (220L),

SCUDO Combinato (220P), ULYSSE (220)

LANCIA                     ZETA (220)

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 406 (8B), 

406 Break (8E/F), 406 Coupe (8C), 605 (6B), 

806 (221), BOXER Box, BOXER Bus, 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis, EXPERT (224), 

EXPERT Box (222), EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223),

PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 19 I (B/C53_), 19 I Box (S53_), 

19 I Cabriolet (D53_), 19 I Chamade (L53_),

19 II (B/C53_), 19 II Box (S53_), 

19 II Cabriolet (D53_, 853_), 

19 II Chamade (L53_), 21 (B48_), 21 Box (S48_),

21 Estate (K48_), 21 Saloon (L48_), 

CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_)

MVB1173R6
AUDI                         A6 (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4A, C4), CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)

CITROËN                  ZX (N2), ZX Break (N2)

HONDA                    ACCORD VII Coupe (CG)

NISSAN                    350 Z (Z33), 350 Z Roadster, PATHFINDER (R50)

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 405 I (15B), 

405 II (4B), 405 II Break (4E)

RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_), 11 Box (S37_), 

19 I Chamade (L53_), 19 II (B/C53_), 

19 II Box (S53_), 19 II Chamade (L53_)

TOYOTA                    YARIS VERSO (NC/LP2_)

VOLVO                      440 K (445), 460 L (464)

MVB1173R8
MAZDA                    5 (CR19), 6 (GG), 6 Hatchback (GG), 

6 Station Wagon (GY)

MVB1175R5
FIAT                          PUNTO (188), PUNTO Van (188AX)

MVB1180R6
AUDI                         80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C, B4)

CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Box (244), 

JUMPER Bus (244, Z_), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (244)

DAIHATSU               CUORE VIII

FIAT                          500, DOBLO (119), DOBLO Cargo (223), 

DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Box (244), 

DUCATO Bus (230), DUCATO Bus (244, Z_),

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (244), 

FIORINO Box, GRANDE PUNTO (199), IDEA, LINEA,

PANDA (169), PANDA Van (141_), PUNTO (188),

PUNTO Van (188AX), STRADA (178E)

FORD                        FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), 

PUMA (EC_)

HONDA                    ACCORD VI (CE, CF), ACCORD VII (CG), 

ACCORD VII Hatchback (CH), CIVIC V Fastback (MB)

LANCIA                     MUSA, YPSILON

LAND ROVER           FREELANDER (LN), FREELANDER Soft Top

MAZDA                    121 III (JASM, JBSM)

MG                           MG ZR, MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback

OPEL                        AGILA, AGILA (H00), ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate,

ASTRA H GTC, COMBO Box Body / Estate, 

COMBO Tour, CORSA C (F08, F68), 

CORSA C Box (F08, W5L), CORSA D, MERIVA, 

TIGRA TwinTop

PEUGEOT                 BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Box (244), 

BOXER Bus (244, Z_), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (244)

ROVER                      25 (RF), 45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 200 (RF), 

400 (RT), 400 Hatchback (RT), 600 (RH),

STREETWISE

SEAT                         CORDOBA (6K2/C2), CORDOBA (6L2), 

CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5),

IBIZA II (6K1), IBIZA III (6K1), IBIZA IV (6L1),

IBIZA V (6J5), IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1), 

INCA (6K9)

SKODA                     FABIA, FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi, 

FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Saloon (6Y3), PRAKTIK,

ROOMSTER (5J)

SUZUKI                    IGNIS II, SPLASH, SWIFT III (SG), WAGON R+ (MM)

VAUXHALL               AGILA, ASTRA MK V Estate, ASTRA MK V Hatchback,

COMBO, CORSA Mk II, CORSA Mk III, 

CORSAVAN MK II, MERIVA, TIGRA TwinTop

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), 

POLO (9N_), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), 

POLO Variant (6KV5)

Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
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MVB1180R7
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

MINI                         MINI

MVB1188R5
CITROËN                  XM (Y3), XM (Y4), XM Break (Y3), XM Break (Y4)

FIAT                          PALIO Weekend (178DX), SIENA (178_), 

STRADA (178E)

LAND ROVER           FREELANDER (LN), FREELANDER Soft Top

MITSUBISHI            LANCER Saloon

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E10_), COROLLA (_E11_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E11_), COROLLA Liftback (_E10_),

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), COROLLA Verso (_E12J_),

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_), 

COROLLA Wagon (_E10_), RAV 4 II (XA2), 

YARIS (_CP10), YARIS VERSO (NC/LP2_)

MVB1188R6D
SEAT                         AROSA (6H)

VW                            LUPO (6X1, 6E1), POLO (6N2), POLO (9N_), 

POLO Saloon

MVB1190R4
MAZDA                    323 III Station Wagon (BW)

NISSAN                    MAXIMA (J30)

RENAULT                  RAPID Box (F40_, G40_)

TOYOTA                    4 RUNNER (_N130), YARIS (_CP10), 

YARIS VERSO (NC/LP2_)

MVB1190R6
BMW                        7 (E38)

CITROËN                  C5 (DC_), C5 Break (DE_), C8 (EA_, EB_), 

EVASION (22, U6), JUMPY (U6U),

JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_), 

JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_), 

XM (Y4), XM Break (Y4)

DACIA                       SOLENZA

DODGE                    AVENGER

FIAT                          SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P),

ULYSSE (179AX), ULYSSE (220)

LANCIA                     PHEDRA (179), ZETA (220)

PEUGEOT                 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B), 

307 SW (3H), 605 (6B), 806 (221), 807 (E),

EXPERT (224), EXPERT Box (222)

RENAULT                  19 I Chamade (L53_), 19 II (B/C53_), 

19 II Box (S53_), 19 II Chamade (L53_), 

CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), KANGOO, 

KANGOO (KC0/1_), KANGOO Express (FC0/1_),

THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

MVB1200R5
CHRYSLER               VOYAGER I (ES)

LAND ROVER           FREELANDER (LN), FREELANDER Soft Top, 

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

MG                           MG TF, MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback, MG ZT, MG ZT- T,

MGF (RD)

NISSAN                    ALMERA II (N16), ALMERA II Hatchback (N16),

KUBISTAR (X76), MICRA (K12)

OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

MOVANO Dumptruck (H9), 

MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9)

RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), GRAND SCENIC (JM0/1_),

KANGOO (KC0/1_), KANGOO Express (FC0/1_),

MASTER II Box (FD), MASTER II Bus (JD/ND),

MASTER II Flatbed / Chassis (ED/HD/UD), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Coupé-Cabriolet (EM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_), MODUS (F/JP0_),

SCENIC II (JM0/1_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

ROVER                      45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 75 (RJ), 75 Tourer (RJ), 

400 (RT), 400 Hatchback (RT), 800 (XS), 

800 Hatchback (XS)

VAUXHALL               MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD), 

MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD)

MVB1200R6
BMW                        7 (E38), 8 (E31)

CITROËN                  BERLINGO, BERLINGO Box, C5 (RC_), C5 (RD_), 

C5 Break (RE_), C5 Break (TD_), C6 (TD_), 

XANTIA (X1), XANTIA (X2), XANTIA Break (X1),

XANTIA Break (X2), XM (Y4), XM Break (Y4), 

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0),

XSARA PICASSO (N68)

DACIA                       LOGAN, LOGAN MCV

DAIHATSU               SIRION (M3_)

FIAT                          IDEA, PUNTO (188), PUNTO Van (188AX), 

ULYSSE (179AX)

FORD                        GALAXY, S-MAX

HYUNDAI                 XG

KIA                            OPIRUS

LANCIA                     MUSA

NISSAN                    KUBISTAR (X76), NOTE (E11), TIIDA Saloon (SC11X)

PEUGEOT                 206 CC (2D), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 

206 SW (2E/K), 406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F), 

406 Coupe (8C), 407 (6D_), 407 SW (6E_),

605 (6B), 607 (9D, 9U), 807 (E), PARTNER Box,

PARTNER Tepee

RENAULT                  CLIO Grandtour (KR0/1_), 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1),

GRAND SCENIC (JM0/1_), LOGAN (LS_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), 

MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Coupé-Cabriolet (EM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_), MODUS (F/JP0_),

SCENIC II (JM0/1_), TWINGO (CN0_)

VOLVO                      S80 II, V70 III Estate, XC 90, 

XC70 CROSS COUNTRY

MVB1200R6D
AUDI                         A3 (8L1), TT (8N3), TT Roadster (8N9)

FORD                        GALAXY (WGR)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), 

CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5),

IBIZA II (6K1), IBIZA III (6K1), IBIZA IV (6L1), 

LEON (1M1), TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA (1U2), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), 

CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Variant (1J5), MULTIVAN V (7HM, 7HF),

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), 

NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7), 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5),

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), 

TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH), 

TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ), 

TRANSPORTER V Flatbed / Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL,

7JY, 7JZ)

MVB1215R4
AUDI                         A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

A4 Avant (8ED), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5)

PEUGEOT                 205 Box, 205 I (741A/C), 205 II (20A/C), 

305 II (581M), 305 II Break (581E), 

309 I (10C, 10A), 309 II (3C, 3A)

RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), CLIO I Box (S57_), 

RAPID Box (F40_, G40_), SAFRANE I (B54_)

MVB1215R5
CHEVROLET             ALERO

OPEL                        ASTRA G Box (F70), ASTRA G Convertible, 

ASTRA G Coupe (F07_), ASTRA G Estate (F35_),

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate,

ASTRA H GTC, ASTRA H TwinTop, 

COMBO Box Body / Estate, COMBO Tour, 

CORSA C (F08, F68), MERIVA, TIGRA TwinTop,

ZAFIRA, ZAFIRA (F75_)

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), CAMRY (_V2_),

CAMRY Liftback (V1), CAMRY Saloon (V1), 

CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_), CARINA E (_T19_),

CARINA E Saloon (_T19_), 

CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_), CARINA II (_T15_),

CARINA II (_T17_), CARINA II Saloon (_T15_),

CARINA II Saloon (_T17_), 

CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), COROLLA (_E8_),

COROLLA (_E9_), COROLLA Compact (_E9_),

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E8_), COROLLA Liftback (_E9_),

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk III Convertible, ASTRA Mk IV, 

ASTRA MK IV Convertible, ASTRA Mk IV Coupe,

ASTRA Mk IV Estate, ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback,

ASTRA MK V Estate, ASTRA MK V Hatchback, 

ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch, ASTRAVAN Mk IV,

COMBO, CORSA Mk II, MERIVA, TIGRA TwinTop,

ZAFIRA

MVB1215R6
CITROËN                  C1 (PM_, PN_), C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_), 

C4 Grand Picasso (UA_), C4 Picasso (UD_), 

C5 (RC_), C5 (RD_), C5 Break (RE_), C5 Break (TD_),

C8 (EA_, EB_), JUMPY, JUMPY Box

FIAT                          SCUDO, SCUDO Box, SCUDO Flatbed / Chassis,

ULYSSE (179AX)

FORD                        C-MAX, FOCUS C-MAX, FOCUS II (DA_), 

FOCUS II Convertible, FOCUS II Saloon (DA_),

FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_), KUGA

LANCIA                     PHEDRA (179)

NISSAN                    QASHQAI (J10), X-TRAIL (T31)

PEUGEOT                 107, 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B),

307 SW (3H), 308 (4A_, 4C_), 308 SW, 407 (6D_),

407 Coupe (6C_), 407 SW (6E_), 607 (9D, 9U),

EXPERT Box (VF3A_, VF3U_, VF3X_), 

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis, EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_)

RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1),

KANGOO (KC0/1_), KANGOO Express (FC0/1_)

TOYOTA                    AYGO, COROLLA (_E12U_, _E12J_), 

COROLLA Estate (_E12J_, _E12T_), 

COROLLA Saloon (_E12J_, _E12T_), YARIS

VOLVO                      C30, C70 Convertible, S40 II (MS), V50 (MW)

Lista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
Список номеров деталей • 

1049-1118 Numerical Listing_Proof  05/11/2009  13:26  Page 1065



NUMERICAL PARTS LIST

1066

MVB1215R6D
SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9)

VW                            CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), 

CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ), MULTIVAN V (7HM,

7HF), SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), 

TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH), 

TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ), 

TRANSPORTER V Flatbed / Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL,

7JY, 7JZ)

MVB1220R7
LANCIA                     THEMA (834)

MVB1225R5
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF)

MITSUBISHI            COLT VI

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5)

SEAT                         AROSA (6H)

SKODA                     FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Praktik,

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), FELICIA I (6U1), 

FELICIA I Estate (6U5), FELICIA I Fun (797), 

FELICIA II (6U1), FELICIA II Estate (6U5)

SMART                     FORFOUR

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), PICNIC (_XM10)

VW                            CADDY II Pickup (9U7), LUPO (6X1, 6E1), 

POLO (6N1), POLO (6N2), POLO Box (6NF)

MVB1225R6
CITROËN                  NEMO (AA_)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 

BIPPER (AA_)

MVB1230R4
CITROËN                  BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_)

LADA                        NIVA (2121)

PEUGEOT                 205 Box, 205 I (741A/C), 205 II (20A/C), 

309 I (10C, 10A), 309 II (3C, 3A)

MVB1230R5
CITROËN                  BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_)

OPEL                        AGILA (H00), ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate,

ASTRA H GTC, COMBO Box Body / Estate, 

COMBO Tour, CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_),

CORSA C (F08, F68), CORSA C Box (F08, W5L),

CORSA D, MERIVA, TIGRA TwinTop

PEUGEOT                 405 I (15B), 405 I Break (15E)

SUZUKI                    WAGON R+ (EM)

VAUXHALL               AGILA, ASTRA MK V Estate, 

ASTRA MK V Hatchback, COMBO, CORSA, 

CORSA Mk II, CORSA Mk III, CORSAVAN MK II,

MERIVA, TIGRA TwinTop

MVB1230R6
FIAT                          PUNTO (188), PUNTO Van (188AX)

FORD                        SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SCORPIO I Estate (GGE),

SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE), SIERRA (GBG, GB4),

SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

HYUNDAI                 XG

TOYOTA                    AURIS

MVB1230R8
MAZDA                    3 (BK14), 3 Saloon (BK12), 5 (CR19), 6 (GG), 

6 Hatchback (GG), 6 Station Wagon (GY), 

MPV II (LW)

MVB1238R4
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A6 (4B, C5), 

A6 Avant (4B, C5), A8 (4D2, 4D8), ALLROAD (4BH)

RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), KANGOO (KC0/1_), 

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_)

SKODA                     SUPERB (3U4)

TOYOTA                    LAND CRUISER 100 (_J10_)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), 

PASSAT Variant (3B5), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

MVB1238R6
AUDI                         A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA)

RENAULT                  LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_),

SAFRANE I (B54_), SAFRANE II (B54_)

TOYOTA                    AURIS, COROLLA Saloon (_E12J_, _E12T_)

VW                            GOLF V (1K1)

MVB1240R5
HYUNDAI                 SONATA I (Y-2), SONATA II (Y-3)

MITSUBISHI            SIGMA Station Wagon (F07W)

OPEL                        SIGNUM, VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate, 

VECTRA C GTS

SAAB                        9-3 (YS3F), 9-3 Estate

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS VERSO (AC_), PREVIA (ACR3_)

VAUXHALL               SIGNUM, VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Mk II, 

VECTRA Mk II Estate, VECTRA Mk II GTS

MVB1240R7
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

FIAT                          CROMA (154)

LANCIA                     THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

MVB1245R4
CITROËN                  BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_)

LANCIA                     THEMA (834)

MVB1250R6
CHRYSLER               VOYAGER III (RG)

FIAT                          BRAVO, STILO (192), STILO Multi Wagon (192)

HYUNDAI                 i30, i30 CW Estate

KIA                            CEE'D Estate, CEE'D Hatchback, PRO CEE'D

OPEL                        ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate,

ASTRA H GTC, COMBO Box Body / Estate, 

COMBO Tour, CORSA C (F08, F68),

CORSA C Box (F08, W5L), CORSA D, MERIVA, 

ZAFIRA

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA Mk IV Estate, 

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, COMBO, 

CORSA Mk II, CORSA Mk III, CORSAVAN MK II

VOLVO                      850 (LS), 850 Estate (LW), 960 (964), 960 II (964),

960 II Estate (965), 960 Kombi (965), 

C70 Convertible, C70 Coupe, S70 (P80_), S90,

V70 I Estate (P80_), V70 II Estate (P80_),

V90 Estate

MVB1255R5
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), XSARA (N1),

XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0), ZX (N2), 

ZX Break (N2)

OPEL                        ZAFIRA (F75_)

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), PARTNER Box (5),

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (T25), AVENSIS Estate (T25), 

AVENSIS Saloon (T25), 

COROLLA Verso (ZER_, ZZE_)

VAUXHALL               ZAFIRA

MVB1260R4
LAND ROVER           RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, 

RE, RN)

RENAULT                  MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), MEGANE Coach

(DA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_), 

MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_)

MVB1260R6
FORD                        FIESTA III (GFJ)

SEAT                         LEON (1M1), TOLEDO II (1M2)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Variant (1J5), MULTIVAN V (7HM, 7HF),

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), 

TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH), 

TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ), 

TRANSPORTER V Flatbed / Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL,

7JY, 7JZ)

MVB1263R5
DAEWOO                 ESPERO (KLEJ)

MERCEDES-BENZ   A-CLASS (W168), VANEO (414)

RENAULT                  MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_)

MVB1270R5
CITROËN                  BX (XB-_)

MERCEDES-BENZ   A-CLASS (W168)

PEUGEOT                 309 II (3C, 3A), 405 I (15B)

PORSCHE                CARRERA GT

MVB1270R6
FIAT                          BRAVO, STILO (192), STILO Multi Wagon (192)

FORD                        SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE),

SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

HONDA                    CIVIC VI Hatchback (EU_, EP_)

OPEL                        ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), ASTRA H, 

ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC, COMBO Tour, 

CORSA C (F08, F68), CORSA C Box (F08, W5L),

MERIVA

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA Mk IV Estate, 

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, ASTRA MK V Estate,

ASTRA MK V Hatchback, ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch,

ASTRAVAN Mk IV, CORSA Mk II, MERIVA

VOLVO                      850 (LS), 850 Estate (LW), 960 (964), 960 II (964),

960 II Estate (965), 960 Kombi (965), 

C70 Convertible, C70 Coupe, S70 (P80_), S90,

V70 I Estate (P80_), V70 II Estate (P80_), 

V90 Estate

MVB1270R7
NISSAN                    NAVARA (D40), PATHFINDER (R51)

MVB1272R4
CITROËN                  BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_)

RENAULT                  MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_)

MVB1285R5
ALFA ROMEO          155 (167), 164 (164)

MERCEDES-BENZ   A-CLASS (W168), VANEO (414)

NISSAN                    PATHFINDER (R50)

TOYOTA                    SUPRA (MA70)

MVB1285R7
FORD                        GALAXY (WGR)

HONDA                    CIVIC VI Hatchback (EU_, EP_)

MERCEDES-BENZ   V-CLASS (638/2)

VW                            CORRADO (53I), GOLF III (1H1), 

Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
Liste des références produits

1049-1118 Numerical Listing_Proof  05/11/2009  13:26  Page 1066



1067

NUMERICAL PARTS LIST

GOLF III Variant (1H5), PASSAT (3A2, 35I), 

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), 

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), 

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

VENTO (1H2)

MVB1290R6
AUDI                         100 (4A, C4), 100 Avant (4A, C4), A6 (4A, C4), 

A6 Avant (4A, C4)

FIAT                          STILO (192), STILO Multi Wagon (192)

MVB1300R5
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 Avant (8D5, B5),

A6 (4A, C4), A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4A, C4), 

A6 Avant (4B, C5), CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)

MERCEDES-BENZ   A-CLASS (W169), B-CLASS (W245)

MITSUBISHI            COLT IV (CA_A), COLT V (CJ_A), LANCER V (CB/D_A)

SKODA                     SUPERB (3U4)

TOYOTA                    SUPRA (MA70)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), 

PASSAT Variant (3B5), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

MVB1306R6
FIAT                          500, DOBLO (119), DOBLO Cargo (223), IDEA,

PANDA (169), PANDA Van (141_), PUNTO (188),

PUNTO Van (188AX), STRADA (178E)

FORD                        C-MAX, FOCUS C-MAX, FOCUS II (DA_), 

FOCUS II Convertible, FOCUS II Saloon (DA_),

FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_)

LANCIA                     MUSA, YPSILON

MAZDA                    3 (BK14), 3 Saloon (BK12), 5 (CR19)

NISSAN                    PRAIRIE PRO (M11)

OPEL                        ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC

VAUXHALL               ASTRA MK V Estate, ASTRA MK V Hatchback

VOLVO                      C30, S40 II (MS), V50 (MW)

MVB1311R4
CHRYSLER               NEON II, PT CRUISER (PT_)

DODGE                    NEON II

MVB1318R6
FIAT                          FIORINO Box, GRANDE PUNTO (199), LINEA

OPEL                        AGILA, AGILA (H00), COMBO Box Body / Estate,

COMBO Tour, CORSA C (F08, F68), 

CORSA C Box (F08, W5L), CORSA D, MERIVA, 

TIGRA TwinTop

SUZUKI                    IGNIS II, SPLASH, SWIFT III (SG), WAGON R+ (MM)

VAUXHALL               AGILA, COMBO, CORSA Mk II, CORSA Mk III,

CORSAVAN MK II, MERIVA, TIGRA TwinTop

MVB1325R4
CHEVROLET             S10 Pick Up

LAND ROVER           DEFENDER (LD), DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD),

DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)

MVB1325R6
AUDI                         100 (4A, C4), 100 Avant (4A, C4)

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS Estate (S202), 

CLK (C208), CLK Convertible (A208),

E-CLASS (W210), E-CLASS Estate (S210), 

SLK (R170)

MVB1325R6D
AUDI                         TT (8N3), TT Roadster (8N9)

FORD                        GALAXY (WGR)

MVB1330R5
MITSUBISHI            CARISMA (DA_), CARISMA Saloon (DA_), 

COLT IV (CA_A), COLT V (CJ_A), GALANT VI (EA_),

GALANT VI Estate (EA_), 

PAJERO PININ (H6_W, H7_W)

RENAULT                  25 (B29_)

MVB1335R6
AUDI                         A6 (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4A, C4)

CHRYSLER               300 M (LR), NEW YORKER, SEBRING (JR), 

SEBRING Convertible (JR), STRATUS (JA), 

STRATUS Convertible (JX), VISION, VOYAGER II (GS)

CITROËN                  BERLINGO Box (M_), XSARA (N1), 

XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0), 

XSARA PICASSO (N68)

DODGE                    STRATUS

FORD                        FIESTA V (JH_, JD_), FIESTA Van, FUSION (JU_)

MAZDA                    2 (B2W)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K)

VW                            TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB1345R5
HYUNDAI                 GALLOPER II (JK-01)

LANCIA                     DELTA I (831AB0), PRISMA (831AB0)

MITSUBISHI            CARISMA (DA_), CARISMA Saloon (DA_), 

PAJERO I (L04_G, L14_G), PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W),

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W),

PAJERO PININ (H6_W, H7_W), SPACE STAR (DG0)

VOLVO                      S40 I (VS), V40 Estate (VW)

MVB1352R6
CITROËN                  BERLINGO Box, BERLINGO Box (M_), JUMPY, 

JUMPY Box, NEMO (AA_)

FORD                        ESCORT V (GAL), ESCORT VI (GAL), 

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), FOCUS C-MAX, 

FOCUS II (DA_), FOCUS II Saloon (DA_), 

FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_)

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W203), C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), 

C-CLASS Estate (S202), C-CLASS T-Model (S203),

CLK (C208), CLK Convertible (A208), 

E-CLASS (W210), E-CLASS Estate (S210), 

SLK (R170)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 

BIPPER (AA_), EXPERT Box (VF3A_, VF3U_, VF3X_),

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis, EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_),

PARTNER Box, PARTNER Box (5), 

PARTNER Combispace (5F), PARTNER Tepee

VW                            TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB1360R5
MAZDA                    RX 7 III (FD)

OPEL                        AGILA (H00), ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate,

ASTRA H GTC, CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_),

CORSA C (F08, F68), CORSA C Box (F08, W5L),

CORSA D

SUZUKI                    WAGON R+ (EM)

VAUXHALL               AGILA, ASTRA MK V Estate, ASTRA MK V Hatchback,

CORSA, CORSA Mk II, CORSA Mk III, 

CORSAVAN MK II

MVB1360R6
FIAT                          BRAVO, STILO (192), STILO Multi Wagon (192)

MVB1360R7
TOYOTA                    COASTER Bus

MVB1360R7D
FORD                        GALAXY (WGR)

MERCEDES-BENZ   V-CLASS (638/2)

VW                            CORRADO (53I), GOLF III (1H1), 

GOLF III Variant (1H5), PASSAT (3A2, 35I), 

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), 

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), 

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

VENTO (1H2)

MVB1369R6
CHRYSLER               STRATUS (JA)

DODGE                    STRATUS

LAND ROVER           DISCOVERY I, DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)

MITSUBISHI            PAJERO CLASSIC (V2_W), PAJERO III (V60, V70),

PAJERO SPORT (K90)

OPEL                        ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC, 

ASTRA H TwinTop, ZAFIRA

VAUXHALL               ASTRA MK V Estate, ASTRA MK V Hatchback, 

ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch, ZAFIRA Mk II

MVB1370R5
DODGE                    STRATUS

MITSUBISHI            GALANT VI (EA_), GALANT VI Estate (EA_)

OPEL                        COMBO Box Body / Estate, COMBO Tour, 

CORSA C (F08, F68), CORSA C Box (F08, W5L),

MERIVA, TIGRA TwinTop

VAUXHALL               COMBO, CORSA Mk II, CORSA Mk III, 

MERIVA, TIGRA TwinTop

MVB1370R6
MINI                         MINI, MINI Convertible

SUZUKI                    LIANA (ER), LIANA Estate (ER)

MVB1375R5
RENAULT                  ESPACE III (JE0_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), 

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_)

MVB1388R5
CITROËN                  XM (Y3), XM (Y4), XM Break (Y3), XM Break (Y4)

HYUNDAI                 H-1 Bus (KMF), HIGHWAY VAN, SANTA FE (SM),

SONATA III (EF), SONATA IV (EU4), TRAJET (FO)

KIA                            MAGENTIS (GD), SORENTO (JC)

MITSUBISHI            SPACE RUNNER (N50), SPACE WAGON (N5_W)

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B)

MVB1388R6
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), JUMPY (U6U),

JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_), XSARA (N1),

XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0)

FIAT                          GRANDE PUNTO (199), PALIO (178BX), 

SCUDO Box (220L), SEDICI, SIENA (178_)

MINI                         MINI, MINI Convertible

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 306 (7B, N3, N5), 

306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 

EXPERT Box (222), EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis,

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223), PARTNER Box (5),

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

SUZUKI                    SX4

MVB1388R7
HONDA                    STREAM (RN)

MVB1400R6
CHRYSLER               SEBRING (JR), SEBRING Convertible (JR)

DACIA                       SOLENZA

HYUNDAI                 i30

KIA                            CEE'D Estate, CEE'D Hatchback, PRO CEE'D

RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), KANGOO, 

KANGOO (KC0/1_), KANGOO Express (FC0/1_),

THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

TOYOTA                    AURIS, COROLLA (_E12U_, _E12J_), 

COROLLA Estate (_E12J_, _E12T_), 

COROLLA Saloon (_E12J_, _E12T_), 

COROLLA Verso (_E12J_), MR 2 (_W3_)

Lista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
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MVB1400R7
CHRYSLER               VOYAGER II (GS)

MVB1413R6
FORD                        ESCORT '95 Box (AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL), 

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), FOCUS (DAW, DBW),

FOCUS Estate (DNW), FOCUS Saloon (DFW),

SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SCORPIO I Estate (GGE),

SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE), SCORPIO II (GFR, GGR),

SCORPIO II Estate (GNR, GGR), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG), 

TRANSIT Box (E_ _), TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)

OPEL                        SIGNUM, VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate, 

VECTRA C GTS

PORSCHE                911 (964)

RENAULT                  19 I (B/C53_), 19 I Cabriolet (D53_), 

19 I Chamade (L53_), 19 II (B/C53_), 

19 II Cabriolet (D53_, 853_), 19 II Chamade (L53_)

ROVER                      800 (XS), 800 Hatchback (XS)

SAAB                        9-3 (YS3F), 9-3 Convertible (YS3F), 9-3 Estate

VAUXHALL               SIGNUM, VECTRA Mk II, VECTRA Mk II Estate,

VECTRA Mk II GTS

MVB1420R4
CHRYSLER               PT CRUISER (PT_)

NISSAN                    300 ZX (Z31)

MVB1420R6
CHRYSLER               VOYAGER II (GS), VOYAGER III (RG)

FORD                        ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), ESCORT '95 Box (AVL),

ESCORT V (GAL), ESCORT V Convertible (ALL),

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), FOCUS (DAW, DBW),

FOCUS Estate (DNW), FOCUS Saloon (DFW), 

ORION III (GAL), TOURNEO CONNECT, 

TRANSIT CONNECT (P65_, P70_, P80_)

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (T25), AVENSIS Estate (T25), 

AVENSIS Saloon (T25)

VOLVO                      850 (LS), 850 Estate (LW)

MVB1428R6
CHRYSLER               STRATUS (JA), STRATUS Convertible (JX)

DODGE                    STRATUS

FORD                        GALAXY (WGR), TRANSIT Box (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Box (T_ _), TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (T_ _)

RENAULT                  LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_)

VOLVO                      850 (LS), 850 Estate (LW), S70 (P80_), 

S80 (TS, XY), V70 I Estate (P80_), 

V70 II Estate (P80_)

MVB1432R5
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 Avant (8D5, B5),

A4 Avant (8E5, B6), A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5)

SKODA                     SUPERB (3U4)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Variant (1J5), NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1),

PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), 

PASSAT Variant (3B5), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

MVB1440R6
CHRYSLER               PT CRUISER (PT_)

CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), JUMPY (U6U),

JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_), XSARA (N1),

XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0)

FIAT                          SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P)

FORD                        FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_)

HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (LC), ACCENT Saloon (LC), GETZ (TB),

MATRIX (FC)

MAZDA                    121 III (JASM, JBSM)

MITSUBISHI            LANCER VI (CK/P_A)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 306 (7B, N3, N5), 

306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 

EXPERT Box (222), EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis,

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223), PARTNER Box (5),

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

MVB1450R5
CITROËN                  XM (Y3), XM (Y4)

OPEL                        ASTRA G Convertible, ASTRA G Coupe (F07_),

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), ASTRA H, 

ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC, ASTRA H TwinTop,

CORSA D, MERIVA, SIGNUM, VECTRA C, 

VECTRA C Estate, VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA, 

ZAFIRA (F75_)

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA MK IV Convertible, ASTRA Mk IV Estate,

ASTRA MK V Estate, ASTRA MK V Hatchback, 

ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch, ASTRA TwinTop, 

CORSA Mk III, MERIVA, SIGNUM, VECTRA Mk II,

VECTRA Mk II Estate, VECTRA Mk II GTS, 

ZAFIRA Mk II

MVB1450R6
BMW                        Z4 (E85)

CHRYSLER               NEON II

CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box, 

BERLINGO Box (M_), C5 (DC_), C5 Break (DE_),

XANTIA (X2), XANTIA Break (X2), XSARA (N1),

XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0), 

XSARA PICASSO (N68)

FORD                        FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), KA (RB_)

PEUGEOT                 206 CC (2D), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 

206 SW (2E/K), PARTNER Box (5), 

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

ROVER                      200 Coupe (XW), 200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (RT),

400 (XW), 400 Hatchback (RT), 400 Tourer (XW),

600 (RH), 800 (XS), 800 Hatchback (XS)

SEAT                         CORDOBA (6L2), IBIZA IV (6L1)

SKODA                     FABIA, FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi, 

FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Praktik, 

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), PRAKTIK, ROOMSTER (5J)

VW                            FOX (5Z1), POLO (9N_)

MVB1460R6
BMW                        3 (E90), 3 Convertible (E46), 3 Coupe (E46), 

3 Coupe (E92), Z3, Z3 Coupe, Z4 (E85), Z4 Coupe

HONDA                    ACCORD VI (CE, CF), ACCORD VII (CG), 

ACCORD VII Hatchback (CH), CIVIC V Aerodeck (MC),

CIVIC V Fastback (MB), 

CIVIC V Hatchback (EJ9, EK1/3/4)

LAND ROVER           FREELANDER (LN), FREELANDER Soft Top

MG                           MG ZR, MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback

OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate,

ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback, 

ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon, 

ASTRA F Convertible (53_B), 

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

ASTRA F Van (55_), COMBO (71_), 

CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_), 

CORSA B Box (73_), OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_),

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_), SENATOR B (29_),

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), 

VECTRA B (36_), VECTRA B Estate (31_), 

VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

RENAULT                  19 I (B/C53_), 19 I Cabriolet (D53_), 

19 I Chamade (L53_), 19 II (B/C53_), 

19 II Cabriolet (D53_, 853_), 

19 II Chamade (L53_), 21 (B48_), 21 Box (S48_),

21 Estate (K48_), 21 Saloon (L48_)

ROVER                      25 (RF), 45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 200 (RF), 

400 (RT), 400 Hatchback (RT), 600 (RH),

STREETWISE

SKODA                     FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Praktik,

FABIA Saloon (6Y3)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Convertible, 

ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III Hatchback,

ASTRAVAN Mk III, CARLTON Mk III, 

CARLTON Mk III Estate, CAVALIER Mk III (87),

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, COMBO, CORSA,

CORSAVAN, SENATOR Mk II, VECTRA, 

VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Hatchback

VW                            POLO (9N_), TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA),

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB1469R6
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), 

EVASION (22, U6), JUMPER Box (230L), 

JUMPER Box (244), JUMPER Bus (244, Z_), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (244), JUMPY (U6U),

JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_), 

JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_),

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0),

XSARA PICASSO (N68)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Box (244), 

DUCATO Bus (230), DUCATO Bus (244, Z_),

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (244), 

SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P),

ULYSSE (220)

HONDA                    S2000 (AP)

LANCIA                     ZETA (220)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 

306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 406 (8B), 

406 Break (8E/F), 806 (221), BOXER Box (230L),

BOXER Box (244), BOXER Bus (244, Z_), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (244), EXPERT (224),

EXPERT Box (222), EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis,

PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA (FT, GT)

MVB1475R7
TOYOTA                    HIACE IV Box (_H1_, _H2_), 

HIACE IV Wagon (_H1_, _H2_), HILUX Pickup (_N_)

MVB1488R4
FORD                        TRANSIT Box (E_ _), TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)

MVB1488R6
PEUGEOT                 406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F), 406 Coupe (8C)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E11_), COROLLA Compact (_E11_),

Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
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COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_)

VW                            LUPO (6X1, 6E1)

MVB1500R5
CHRYSLER               SEBRING Coupe

ROVER                      800 (XS), 800 Coupe, 800 Hatchback (XS)

MVB1510R4
FORD                        TRANSIT Box (E_ _), TRANSIT Box (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (T_ _)

MVB1513R6
BMW                        3 (E36), 3 Convertible (E36), 3 Coupe (E36), Z3, 

Z3 Coupe

HYUNDAI                 ELANTRA (XD), ELANTRA Saloon (XD), GRANDEUR,

SANTA FE (CM), SANTA FE (SM), SONATA V, 

TRAJET (FO), TUCSON (JM)

KIA                            CARENS II (FJ), CARENS III, CERATO, 

CERATO Saloon, MAGENTIS, SPORTAGE (JE_)

MVB1515R5
RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), CLIO II Box

(SB0/1/2_), KANGOO (KC0/1_), 

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_)

MVB1520R4
FORD                        TRANSIT Box (E_ _), TRANSIT Box (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), TRANSIT Bus (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (T_ _)

METROCAB             TAXI

MVB1520R6
FORD                        FOCUS C-MAX, FOCUS II (DA_), 

FOCUS II Saloon (DA_), FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA (1U2)

VW                            LUPO (6X1, 6E1)

MVB1530R6
KIA                            CERATO Saloon

OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate,

ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback, 

ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon, 

ASTRA F Convertible (53_B), 

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_), TIGRA (95_),

VECTRA B (36_), 

VECTRA B Estate (31_), VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA Verso (_E12J_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Estate, 

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, CORSA, TIGRA, VECTRA,

VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Hatchback

MVB1538R6
BMW                        3 (E46), 3 Compact (E46), 3 Convertible (E46), 

3 Coupe (E46), 3 Touring (E46), 5 (E39), 5 (E60), 

5 Touring (E39), 5 Touring (E61), 7 (E38), 

7 (E65, E66), X3 (E83), X5 (E53), Z3, Z3 Coupe

FORD                        ESCORT V (GAL), ESCORT V Convertible (ALL),

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), FIESTA III (GFJ), 

ORION III (GAL)

FORD USA               PROBE I

TOYOTA                    CELICA (ZZT23_), COROLLA (_E11_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E11_),

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Verso (_E12J_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_), RAV 4 II (XA2)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Variant (1J5)

MVB1540R4
RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), KANGOO (KC0/1_), 

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

MVB1550R5
ALFA ROMEO          159, 159 Sportwagon

FIAT                          CROMA (194)

OPEL                        ASTRA G Convertible, ASTRA G Coupe (F07_),

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), ASTRA H, 

ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC, ASTRA H TwinTop,

CORSA D, MERIVA, SIGNUM, VECTRA C, 

VECTRA C Estate, VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA, 

ZAFIRA (F75_)

SUZUKI                    BALENO (EG), BALENO Estate (EG), 

BALENO Hatchback (EG), GRAND VITARA, 

GRAND VITARA (FT, GT), VITARA (ET, TA), 

VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA MK IV Convertible, ASTRA Mk IV Estate,

ASTRA MK V Estate, ASTRA MK V Hatchback, 

ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch, ASTRA TwinTop, 

CORSA Mk III, MERIVA, SIGNUM, VECTRA Mk II,

VECTRA Mk II Estate, VECTRA Mk II GTS, 

ZAFIRA Mk II

MVB1550R6
BMW                        1 (E81, E87), 1 Convertible (E88), 1 Coupe (E82), 

3 (E36), 3 Compact (E36), 3 Convertible (E36), 

3 Coupe (E36), 3 Touring (E36), 5 (E34), 5 (E39), 

5 (E60), 5 Touring (E34), 5 Touring (E39), 

5 Touring (E61), 6 (E63), 6 Convertible (E64), 

7 (E38), 7 (E65, E66), X5 (E53), Z3, Z3 Coupe

FORD                        ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), FIESTA III (GFJ),

FOCUS (DAW, DBW), FOCUS Estate (DNW), 

FOCUS Saloon (DFW)

MASERATI               QUATTROPORTE III

PORSCHE                911 (964)

RENAULT                  19 I (B/C53_), 19 I Box (S53_), 

19 I Chamade (L53_), 19 II (B/C53_), 

19 II Box (S53_), 19 II Chamade (L53_)

ROVER                      800 (XS), 800 Coupe, 800 Hatchback (XS)

SEAT                         LEON (1M1), LEON (1P1), TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA (1U2), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VOLVO                      440 K (445), 460 L (464), 480 E, 

V70 I Estate (P80_), V70 II Estate (P80_)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Variant (1J5), NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1),

NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7), 

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB1560R6
BMW                        3 (E36), 5 (E34), 5 (E60), 5 Touring (E61), 

7 (E65, E66)

CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box, 

BERLINGO Box (M_), NEMO (AA_), XSARA (N1),

XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0), 

XSARA PICASSO (N68)

FORD                        SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SCORPIO I Estate (GGE),

SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE), SIERRA (GBG, GB4),

SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

LAND ROVER           FREELANDER (LN)

MG                           MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback, MG ZT, MG ZT- T

PEUGEOT                 206 CC (2D), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 

206 SW (2E/K), BIPPER (AA_), PARTNER Box (5),

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

ROVER                      45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 75 (RJ), 75 Tourer (RJ)

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), 

COROLLA (_E11_), COROLLA Compact (_E11_),

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Verso (ZER_, ZZE_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_)

MVB1570R6
AUDI                         A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

A4 Avant (8ED), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE),

A6 (4F2), A6 Avant (4F5)

CHRYSLER               300 M (LR)

FORD                        GALAXY (WGR)

MVB1575R5
LANCIA                     Y (840A)

MVB1580R6
ALFA ROMEO          159, 159 Sportwagon, BRERA, SPIDER

CITROËN                  C5 (DC_), C5 (RC_), C5 Break (DE_), 

C5 Break (RE_), C8 (EA_, EB_)

DAIHATSU               MATERIA (M4_)

FIAT                          ULYSSE (179AX)

KIA                            CARNIVAL (UP), CARNIVAL II

LANCIA                     PHEDRA (179)

PEUGEOT                 406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F), 406 Coupe (8C), 

607 (9D, 9U), 807 (E)

RENAULT                  AVANTIME (DE0_), CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_),

LAGUNA II (BG0/1_), 

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_)

MVB1580R7
LAND ROVER           DEFENDER (LD), DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD),

DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)

MVB1588R6
AUDI                         A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8K2), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), A5, A6 (4B, C5), 

A6 Avant (4B, C5)

CITROËN                  C5 (RD_), C5 Break (TD_), C6 (TD_)

FORD                        MONDEO I (GBP), MONDEO I Estate (BNP),

MONDEO I Saloon (GBP), MONDEO II (BAP),

MONDEO II Estate (BNP), MONDEO II Saloon (BFP)

OPEL                        ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), 

COMBO Box Body / Estate, COMBO Tour, 

CORSA C (F08, F68), CORSA C Box (F08, W5L),

MERIVA

PEUGEOT                 407 (6D_), 407 Coupe (6C_), 407 SW (6E_), 

607 (9D, 9U)

RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

LAGUNA II (BG0/1_), 

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_)

SUBARU                  LEGACY IV, LEGACY IV Estate (B13_), OUTBACK

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA Mk IV Estate, 

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, COMBO, 

CORSA Mk II, CORSAVAN MK II
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VW                            TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB1588R7
TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), 

AVENSIS VERSO (AC_), PREVIA (ACR3_), 

RAV 4 II (XA2), RAV 4 III (ACA_, ACE_)

MVB1590R5
ALFA ROMEO          159, 159 Sportwagon

AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A6 (4B, C5), 

A6 Avant (4B, C5)

FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182)

KIA                            CARNIVAL (UP), CARNIVAL II, CARNIVAL III (UVP_)

LANCIA                     Y (840A)

SAAB                        9000, 9000 Hatchback

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT Variant (3B5)

MVB1600R6
CHRYSLER               300 M (LR), PT CRUISER (PT_)

CITROËN                  EVASION (22, U6), XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2),

XSARA Coupe (N0), ZX (N2)

FIAT                          ULYSSE (220)

LANCIA                     ZETA (220)

OPEL                        ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), COMBO Tour, 

CORSA C (F08, F68), CORSA C Box (F08, W5L),

MERIVA

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 406 (8B), 

406 Break (8E/F), 406 Coupe (8C), 605 (6B), 

806 (221)

RENAULT                  ESPACE III (JE0_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), 

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), 

MEGANE I (BA0/1_), SAFRANE II (B54_), 

SCENIC (JA0/1_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA Mk IV Estate,

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, CORSA Mk II, MERIVA

VW                            GOLF V (1K1), GOLF V PLUS (5M1), GOLF V Variant,

TOURAN (1T1, 1T2)

MVB1605R7
BMW                        5 (E34), 5 Touring (E34), 7 (E32), 7 (E38), 8 (E31)

LAND ROVER           DEFENDER (LD), DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD),

DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)

MAZDA                    XEDOS 9 (TA)

MVB1610R5
SAAB                        9000, 9000 Hatchback

MVB1613R6
AUDI                         A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

A4 Avant (8ED), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE),

A6 (4F2), A6 Avant (4F5)

FIAT                          REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend

FORD                        FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA Box (JV_), 

FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_)

LANCIA                     PRISMA (831AB0)

OPEL                        CORSA D

VAUXHALL               CORSA Mk III

VOLVO                      S40 I (VS), V40 Estate (VW)

VW                            PASSAT (3C2), PASSAT Variant (3C5)

MVB1625R6
AUDI                         A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA), A8 (4E_), TT (8J3), 

TT Roadster (8J9)

CITROËN                  XANTIA (X1), XANTIA (X2), XANTIA Break (X2), 

XM (Y4), XM Break (Y4)

HONDA                    CIVIC VI Hatchback (EU_, EP_)

OPEL                        ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk IV Estate, ASTRA MK V Estate, 

ASTRA MK V Hatchback, ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch,

ASTRAVAN Mk IV

VOLVO                      850 (LS), 850 Estate (LW), 960 (964), 960 II (964),

960 II Estate (965), 960 Kombi (965), S40 I (VS),

V40 Estate (VW)

VW                            EOS, GOLF V (1K1), PASSAT (3C2), 

PASSAT Variant (3C5)

MVB1635R6
AUDI                         80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C, B4), A6 (4A, C4), 

A6 Avant (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4B, C5), 

A8 (4D2, 4D8), CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)

FORD                        ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), ESCORT '95 Box (AVL),

ESCORT V (GAL), ESCORT V Convertible (ALL),

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ORION III (GAL), TRANSIT Box (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Box (T_ _), TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (T_ _)

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA (FT, GT), VITARA (ET, TA)

MVB1635R7
BMW                        5 (E39), 5 Touring (E39), 7 (E38), 8 (E31), X5 (E53)

LAND ROVER           RANGE ROVER III (LM)

MVB1638R5
SUZUKI                    BALENO (EG), BALENO Estate (EG), 

BALENO Hatchback (EG), GRAND VITARA, 

GRAND VITARA (FT, GT), VITARA (ET, TA), 

VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA)

MVB1638R7
HONDA                    CIVIC VI Hatchback (EU_, EP_), 

CIVIC VII Hatchback (FD_)

NISSAN                    PATROL GR II (Y61), TERRANO II (R20)

TOYOTA                    LAND CRUISER (J12), LAND CRUISER 90 (_J9_)

MVB1642R6
ARO                          10

BMW                        1 (E81, E87), 3 (E46), 3 Compact (E46), 

3 Convertible (E46), 3 Coupe (E46), 

3 Touring (E46), Z4 (E85)

FORD                        MONDEO III (B5Y), MONDEO III Estate (BWY),

MONDEO III Saloon (B4Y), TRANSIT Box (FA_ _),

TRANSIT Bus (FD_ _, FB_ _, FS_ _, FZ_ _, FC_ _),

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (FM_ _, FN_ _)

JAGUAR                    X-TYPE (CF1), X-TYPE Estate

MITSUBISHI            CARISMA (DA_), CARISMA Saloon (DA_)

RENAULT                  ESPACE III (JE0_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), 

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), 

MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_), SCENIC (JA0/1_)

SUBARU                  OUTBACK (BE, BH)

VOLVO                      960 (964), 960 II (964), 960 II Estate (965), 

960 Kombi (965), S40 I (VS), S90, 

V40 Estate (VW), V90 Estate

VW                            LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), 

LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE)

MVB1650R6
CITROËN                  XANTIA (X1), XANTIA (X2), XANTIA Break (X1),

XANTIA Break (X2), XM (Y4), XM Break (Y4)

FORD                        ESCORT '95 Box (AVL), ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL),

ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL), ESCORT V (GAL),

ESCORT V Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), FIESTA III (GFJ)

VW                            CORRADO (53I), GOLF II (19E, 1G1), 

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I)

MVB1660R6
AUDI                         A3 (8L1)

BMW                        3 (E36), 3 Compact (E36), 3 Convertible (E36), 

3 Coupe (E36), 5 (E34), 5 Touring (E34)

CHEVROLET             BLAZER S10

CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), 

EVASION (22, U6), XANTIA (X1), XANTIA (X2),

XANTIA Break (X1), XANTIA Break (X2), XM (Y4), 

XM Break (Y4), XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2),

XSARA Coupe (N0), ZX (N2), ZX Break (N2)

FIAT                          ULYSSE (220)

LANCIA                     ZETA (220)

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 405 II (4B), 

405 II Break (4E), 406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F), 

605 (6B), 806 (221), EXPERT (224), 

EXPERT Box (222), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), ESPACE III (JE0_),

LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_),

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_)

SEAT                         CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5),

IBIZA III (6K1), INCA (6K9), LEON (1M1), 

TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA (1U2), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), 

CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), 

GOLF IV (1J1), GOLF IV Variant (1J5), 

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), PASSAT (3B2), 

PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5), 

PASSAT Variant (3B6), POLO Box (6NF), 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5)

MVB1675R6
AUDI                         80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C, B4), 100 (4A, C4), 

100 Avant (4A, C4), A6 (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4A, C4),

A8 (4D2, 4D8), CABRIOLET (8G7, B4), 

COUPE (89, 8B)

CITROËN                  BERLINGO Box (M_), JUMPER Box, JUMPER Bus,

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis, JUMPY (U6U),

JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box, DUCATO Bus, 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis, 

SCUDO Combinato (220P)

FORD                        ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), 

ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL), ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL,
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ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), FIESTA Box (JV_),

FIESTA III (GFJ), TRANSIT Box, TRANSIT Bus,

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis, TRANSIT TOURNEO

PEUGEOT                 BOXER Box, BOXER Bus, BOXER Flatbed / Chassis,

EXPERT Box (222), EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis,

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223), PARTNER Box (5),

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

PROTON                   GEN 2 (CM_)

SKODA                     FELICIA I (6U1), FELICIA I Estate (6U5), 

FELICIA I Fun (797), FELICIA II (6U1), 

FELICIA II Estate (6U5)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E12U_, _E12J_), 

COROLLA Estate (_E12J_, _E12T_), 

COROLLA Saloon (_E12J_, _E12T_), 

COROLLA Verso (_E12J_)

VOLVO                      850 (LS), 850 Estate (LW)

MVB1675R7
LANCIA                     THEMA (834)

MVB1680R5
HYUNDAI                 TERRACAN (HP)

OPEL                        ASTRA G Convertible, ASTRA G Coupe (F07_),

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), ASTRA H, 

ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC, ASTRA H TwinTop,

SPEEDSTER, ZAFIRA, ZAFIRA (F75_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA MK IV Convertible, ASTRA Mk IV Coupe,

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, ASTRA MK V Estate,

ASTRA MK V Hatchback, ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch,

ASTRA TwinTop, VX220, ZAFIRA, ZAFIRA Mk II

MVB1685R6
AUDI                         100 (4A, C4), 100 Avant (4A, C4)

BMW                        1 (E81, E87)

FORD                        FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA Box (JV_), 

FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), FIESTA V (JH_, JD_), 

FIESTA Van, GALAXY, MONDEO IV, 

MONDEO IV Turnier, S-MAX

RENAULT                  LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_)

VOLVO                      850 (LS), 850 Estate (LW), S70 (P80_), 

S80 (TS, XY), V70 I Estate (P80_), 

V70 II Estate (P80_)

VW                            LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), 

LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE)

MVB1690R6
AUDI                         100 (4A, C4), 100 Avant (4A, C4), A6 (4A, C4), 

A6 Avant (4A, C4)

HYUNDAI                 TUCSON (JM)

KIA                            SPORTAGE (JE_)

LANCIA                     KAPPA (838A), KAPPA Coupe (838), 

KAPPA SW (838B), THESIS (841AX)

RENAULT                  19 I (B/C53_), 19 I Cabriolet (D53_), 

19 I Chamade (L53_), 19 II (B/C53_), 19 II

Cabriolet (D53_, 853_), 19 II Chamade (L53_), 

21 (B48_), 21 Box (S48_), 21 Estate (K48_), 

21 Saloon (L48_)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E12U_, _E12J_), MR 2 (_W3_)

VW                            TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB1698R6D
BMW                        1 (E81, E87), 1 Convertible (E88), 1 Coupe (E82), 

3 (E90), 3 Coupe (E92), 3 Touring (E91)

MVB1700R6
CITROËN                  BERLINGO, BERLINGO Box, XANTIA (X1), ZX (N2),

ZX Break (N2)

FORD                        FIESTA V (JH_, JD_), FIESTA Van, KA (RB_), 

STREET KA

HYUNDAI                 COUPE (GK), HIGHWAY VAN, SONATA IV (EU4),

TRAJET (FO)

KIA                            MAGENTIS (GD)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 306 (7B, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 405 I (15B), 

405 II (4B), 405 II Break (4E), PARTNER Box,

PARTNER Tepee

TOYOTA                    AURIS, COROLLA Saloon (_E12J_, _E12T_)

VW                            GOLF V (1K1), GOLF V PLUS (5M1), GOLF V Variant,

JETTA III (1K2), TIGUAN, TOURAN (1T1, 1T2)

MVB1708R4
DAIHATSU               SIRION (M1), YRV (M2)

TOYOTA                    YARIS (_CP10)

MVB1708R6
AUDI                         100 (4A, C4), 100 Avant (4A, C4)

BMW                        3 (E46), 3 Touring (E46)

CITROËN                  BERLINGO Box, BERLINGO Box (M_), C4 (LC_), 

C4 Coupe (LA_), C5 (DC_), C5 (RC_), C5 (RD_), 

C5 Break (DE_), C5 Break (RE_), C8 (EA_, EB_),

EVASION (22, U6), JUMPY, JUMPY (U6U), 

JUMPY Box, JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_),

JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_),

NEMO (AA_), XANTIA (X1), XANTIA Break (X1),

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0),

XSARA PICASSO (N68)

FIAT                          SCUDO, SCUDO Box, SCUDO Box (220L), 

SCUDO Combinato (220P), 

SCUDO Flatbed / Chassis, ULYSSE (179AX), 

ULYSSE (220)

FORD                        FIESTA V (JH_, JD_), FIESTA Van, FUSION (JU_)

LANCIA                     PHEDRA (179), ZETA (220)

MAZDA                    2 (B2W)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 

307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B), 

307 SW (3H), 407 (6D_), 407 SW (6E_), 

607 (9D, 9U), 806 (221), 807 (E), BIPPER (AA_),

EXPERT (224), EXPERT Box (222), 

EXPERT Box (VF3A_, VF3U_, VF3X_), 

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis, EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_),

PARTNER Box, PARTNER Box (5), 

PARTNER Combispace (5F), PARTNER Tepee

RENAULT                  5 (122_), 21 (B48_), 21 Saloon (L48_), 

SUPER 5 (B/C40_), SUPER 5 Box (S40_)

MVB1715R6
DODGE                    CALIBER

FORD                        FOCUS (DAW, DBW), FOCUS Estate (DNW), 

FOCUS Saloon (DFW), MONDEO I (GBP), 

MONDEO I Estate (BNP), MONDEO I Saloon (GBP),

MONDEO II (BAP), MONDEO II Estate (BNP),

MONDEO II Saloon (BFP), TOURNEO CONNECT,

TRANSIT CONNECT (P65_, P70_, P80_)

JEEP                          COMPASS, PATRIOT

LANCIA                     KAPPA (838A), KAPPA SW (838B)

MITSUBISHI            GRANDIS, LANCER Saloon, OUTLANDER

SUZUKI                    LIANA (ER), LIANA Estate (ER)

VW                            LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), 

LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE),

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB1715R7
ALFA ROMEO          155 (167), 164 (164)

LANCIA                     THEMA (834)

LAND ROVER           DEFENDER (LD), DEFENDER Pickup (LD_),

DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD), 

DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)

MVB1725R5
MERCEDES-BENZ   A-CLASS (W168), VANEO (414)

MVB1725R6
AUDI                         A6 (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4A, C4)

CHEVROLET             LACETTI, REZZO

CITROËN                  XANTIA (X1), XANTIA (X2), XANTIA Break (X1),

XANTIA Break (X2), XM (Y4), XM Break (Y4), 

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0),

XSARA PICASSO (N68)

DAEWOO                 LACETTI Hatchback (KLAN), NUBIRA (KLAJ), 

NUBIRA Saloon (KLAJ), NUBIRA Saloon (KLAN),

NUBIRA Wagon (KLAJ), NUBIRA Wagon (KLAN),

REZZO (KLAU)

LADA                        110

OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Convertible (53_B),

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

CALIBRA A (85_), FRONTERA A (5_MWL4),

FRONTERA B (6B_), OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_),

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_), SINTRA, 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), VECTRA B (36_),

VECTRA B Estate (31_), VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

PEUGEOT                 206 CC (2D), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 

206 SW (2E/K), 406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F), 

406 Coupe (8C), 605 (6B), 806 (221)

SAAB                        9-5 (YS3E), 9-5 Estate (YS3E)

SUZUKI                    BALENO (EG), BALENO Hatchback (EG)

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (T25), AVENSIS Estate (T25), 

AVENSIS Saloon (T25)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk II Convertible, ASTRA Mk III, 

ASTRA Mk III Convertible, ASTRA Mk III Estate,

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, CALIBRA, 

CAVALIER Mk III (87), CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback,

FRONTERA, FRONTERA Mk II, FRONTERA Sport,

OMEGA, OMEGA Estate, SINTRA, VECTRA, 

VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Hatchback

MVB1730R7
HONDA                    CR-V II (RD_)

HYUNDAI                 H-1 Box, H-1 Bus (KMF)

KIA                            SORENTO (JC)

MVB1740R6
ALFA ROMEO          159, 159 Sportwagon, 166 (936)

AUDI                         A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA), A4 (8D2, B5), 

A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A6 (4B, C5),

A6 Avant (4B, C5), ALLROAD (4BH)

BMW                        3 (E36), 3 (E46), 3 Compact (E36), 

3 Convertible (E36), 3 Coupe (E36), 3 Coupe (E46),

3 Touring (E36), 3 Touring (E46), Z3

CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), C5 (DC_), 

C5 (RC_), C5 Break (DE_), C5 Break (RE_), 

C8 (EA_, EB_), C-CROSSER (EP_), 

EVASION (22, U6), JUMPY (U6U), 

JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_), 

JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_),

XANTIA (X1), XANTIA (X2), XANTIA Break (X1),

XANTIA Break (X2), XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2),

XSARA Coupe (N0), XSARA PICASSO (N68), ZX (N2),

ZX Break (N2)

Lista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
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FIAT                          DUCATO Bus (230), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), SCUDO Box (220L),

SCUDO Combinato (220P), ULYSSE (179AX),

ULYSSE (220)

FORD                        FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), 

FOCUS (DAW, DBW), FOCUS Estate (DNW),

FOCUS Saloon (DFW)

HYUNDAI                 LANTRA II (J-2), LANTRA II Wagon (J2)

LANCIA                     KAPPA (838A), KAPPA SW (838B), PHEDRA (179),

THESIS (841AX), ZETA (220)

MAZDA                    121 III (JASM, JBSM)

MITSUBISHI            OUTLANDER

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 

306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 406 (8B), 

406 Break (8E/F), 406 Coupe (8C), 607 (9D, 9U),

806 (221), 807 (E), 4007 (GP_), EXPERT (224),

EXPERT Box (222), EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis,

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223), PARTNER Box (5),

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

RENAULT                  SAFRANE I (B54_)

SEAT                         CORDOBA (6L2), IBIZA IV (6L1)

SKODA                     FABIA, FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi, 

FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Praktik, 

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), OCTAVIA (1Z3),

OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5), ROOMSTER (5J)

SUZUKI                    BALENO (EG), BALENO Estate (EG), 

BALENO Hatchback (EG)

VOLVO                      850 (LS), 850 Estate (LW), C70 Convertible, 

C70 Coupe, S70 (P80_), V70 I Estate (P80_), 

V70 II Estate (P80_)

VW                            EOS, GOLF V (1K1), GOLF V PLUS (5M1), 

GOLF V Variant, JETTA III (1K2), PASSAT (3C2),

PASSAT Variant (3C5), POLO (9N_), 

TOURAN (1T1, 1T2)

MVB1745R5
HYUNDAI                 MATRIX (FC)

KIA                            CERATO, CERATO Saloon

MERCEDES-BENZ   A-CLASS (W169), B-CLASS (W245)

MVB1750R5
DACIA                       LOGAN, LOGAN MCV, SOLENZA

MERCEDES-BENZ   A-CLASS (W168), VANEO (414)

RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), ESPACE III (JE0_),

KANGOO (KC0/1_), KANGOO Express (FC0/1_),

LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_),

LAGUNA II (BG0/1_), 

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_), LOGAN (LS_),

MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), MEGANE Coach

(DA0/1_), MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), 

MEGANE I (BA0/1_), SCENIC (JA0/1_), 

THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

MVB1755R6
ALFA ROMEO          156 (932)

CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), C5 (DC_), 

C5 Break (DE_), EVASION (22, U6), JUMPY (U6U),

JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_), 

JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_),

XANTIA (X2), XANTIA Break (X2), XSARA (N1),

XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0)

FIAT                          ULYSSE (220)

FORD                        FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), 

PUMA (EC_), SCORPIO II (GFR, GGR), 

SCORPIO II Estate (GNR, GGR)

LANCIA                     ZETA (220)

LAND ROVER           DISCOVERY I, DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)

MAZDA                    121 III (JASM, JBSM)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 

306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 406 (8B), 

406 Break (8E/F), 406 Coupe (8C), 806 (221),

EXPERT Box (222), EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis,

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223), PARTNER Box (5),

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), KANGOO (KC0/1_),

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

VOLVO                      960 (964), 960 II (964), 960 II Estate (965), 

960 Kombi (965), S40 I (VS), S90, 

V40 Estate (VW), V90 Estate

VW                            CORRADO (53I), GOLF II (19E, 1G1), 

LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), 

LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE), 

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I),

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB1760R6
ALFA ROMEO          156 (932), 156 Sportwagon (932)

AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A6 (4A, C4), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4B, C5),

A8 (4D2, 4D8)

CHEVROLET             TRANS SPORT

FIAT                          BARCHETTA (183), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), PUNTO (188)

FORD                        FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), KA (RB_)

JEEP                          WRANGLER I (YJ, SJ_), WRANGLER II (TJ)

LANCIA                     LYBRA (839AX), LYBRA SW (839BX)

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS (W203), 

C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), C-CLASS Estate (S202),

C-CLASS T-Model (S203), CLK (C208), 

CLK Convertible (A208), E-CLASS (W210), 

E-CLASS Estate (S210)

TOYOTA                    YARIS

VOLVO                      S40 I (VS), V40 Estate (VW)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), 

PASSAT Variant (3B5), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

MVB1760R7
BMW                        7 (E65, E66)

HONDA                    ACCORD VIII (CL_, CM_), ACCORD VIII Tourer (CM_),

CIVIC VI Hatchback (EU_, EP_)

MVB1765R5
MERCEDES-BENZ   A-CLASS (W169), B-CLASS (W245)

MVB1768R6
FORD                        FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), 

PUMA (EC_)

TOYOTA                    YARIS (_CP10)

VW                            TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB1775R4
TOYOTA                    YARIS (_CP10)

MVB1775R6
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930)

FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182)

FORD                        FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), 

PUMA (EC_), TRANSIT Box (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Box (FA_ _), TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (FD_ _, FB_ _, FS_ _, FZ_ _, FC_ _),

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (FM_ _, FN_ _)

MAZDA                    121 III (JASM, JBSM)

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS (W203), 

C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), C-CLASS Estate (S202), 

C-CLASS T-Model (S203), CLK (C208), 

CLK Convertible (A208), E-CLASS (W210), 

E-CLASS Estate (S210), SLK (R170)

MITSUBISHI            LANCER VI (CK/P_A)

RENAULT                  AVANTIME (DE0_), ESPACE III (JE0_), 

LAGUNA II (BG0/1_), 

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_), VEL SATIS (BJ0_)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E11_), COROLLA Compact (_E11_),

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_)

MVB1775R7
HONDA                    STREAM (RN)

LAND ROVER           DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)

RENAULT                  ESPACE IV (JK0/1_)

MVB1785R7
RENAULT                  ESPACE IV (JK0/1_)

MVB1788R7
NISSAN                    INTERSTAR Box (X70), INTERSTAR Bus (X70),

INTERSTAR Flatbed / Chassis, PRIMERA (P12),

PRIMERA Estate (WP12), PRIMERA Hatchback (P12)

OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

MOVANO Dumptruck (H9), 

MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9), 

VIVARO Box (F7), VIVARO Combi (J7), 

VIVARO Flatbed / Chassis (E7)

RENAULT                  LAGUNA II (BG0/1_),

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_), 

MASTER II Box (FD), MASTER II Bus (JD/ND),

MASTER II Flatbed / Chassis (ED/HD/UD), 

MASTER III Box (HD, FD), MASTER III Bus (JD),

MASTER III Flatbed / Chassis (ED, UD), 

TRAFIC II Box (FL), TRAFIC II Bus (JL), 

TRAFIC II Flatbed / Chassis (EL), VEL SATIS (BJ0_)

VAUXHALL               MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD), 

MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD), 

VIVARO Box, VIVARO Flatbed / Chassis

MVB1790R5
KIA                            PICANTO (BA)

MITSUBISHI            COLT VI

ROVER                      800 (XS), 800 Coupe, 800 Hatchback (XS)

MVB1795R6
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930)

BMW                        1 (E81, E87), 1 Convertible (E88), 1 Coupe (E82)

FIAT                          BARCHETTA (183), BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182),

PUNTO (188)

FORD USA               PROBE I

MITSUBISHI            CARISMA (DA_), CARISMA Saloon (DA_), 

LANCER Saloon (CS_A), SPACE STAR (DG0)

NISSAN                    INTERSTAR Box (X70), INTERSTAR Bus (X70),

INTERSTAR Flatbed / Chassis, 

PRIMASTAR Box (X83), PRIMASTAR Bus (X83)

OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

MOVANO Dumptruck (H9), 

MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9), 

VIVARO Box (F7), VIVARO Combi (J7), 

VIVARO Flatbed / Chassis (E7)

RENAULT                  AVANTIME (DE0_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), 

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), LAGUNA II (BG0/1_),

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_), 

MASTER II Box (FD), MASTER II Bus (JD/ND),

MASTER II Flatbed / Chassis (ED/HD/UD), 

MASTER III Box (HD, FD), MASTER III Bus (JD),

Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
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MASTER III Flatbed / Chassis (ED, UD), 

TRAFIC II Box (FL), TRAFIC II Bus (JL), 

TRAFIC II Flatbed / Chassis (EL), VEL SATIS (BJ0_)

VAUXHALL               MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD), 

MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD), 

VIVARO Box, VIVARO Combi

VOLVO                      S40 I (VS), S80 (TS, XY), V40 Estate (VW), 

V70 I Estate (P80_), V70 II Estate (P80_)

MVB1800R5
HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (MC), ACCENT Saloon (MC), i30, 

i30 CW Estate

KIA                            CEE'D Estate, CEE'D Hatchback, CERATO, 

CERATO Saloon, PRO CEE'D, RIO II, RIO II Saloon

MVB1800R7
LAND ROVER           DEFENDER (LD), DEFENDER Pickup (LD_),

DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD), 

DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)

MVB1805R6
FORD                        SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SCORPIO I Estate (GGE),

SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE), SIERRA (GBG, GB4),

SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ), GRAND CHEROKEE I (Z), 

WRANGLER I (YJ, SJ_), WRANGLER II (TJ)

OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate,

ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback, 

ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon, 

ASTRA F Convertible (53_B), 

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

ASTRA F Van (55_), ASTRA G Box (F70), 

ASTRA G Convertible, ASTRA G Coupe (F07_),

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), COMBO (71_), 

CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_), 

CORSA B Box (73_), FRONTERA B (6B_), 

OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_), 

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_), SIGNUM,

SINTRA, TIGRA (95_), VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), VECTRA B (36_),

VECTRA B Estate (31_), VECTRA B Hatchback (38_),

VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate, VECTRA C GTS, 

ZAFIRA (F75_)

RENAULT                  LAGUNA II (BG0/1_), 

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_)

SAAB                        9-3 (YS3D), 9-3 Cabriolet (YS3D)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Convertible, 

ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III Hatchback,

ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA Mk IV Estate, ASTRA Mk IV

Hatchback, ASTRAVAN Mk III, ASTRAVAN Mk IV,

CAVALIER Mk III (87), CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback,

COMBO, CORSA, CORSAVAN, FRONTERA Mk II,

OMEGA, OMEGA Estate, SIGNUM, SINTRA, TIGRA,

VECTRA, VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Hatchback,

VECTRA Mk II, VECTRA Mk II Estate, 

VECTRA Mk II GTS, ZAFIRA

MVB1813R7
LAND ROVER           DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)

TOYOTA                    LAND CRUISER (J12), LAND CRUISER 90 (_J9_)

MVB1815R5
BMW                        3 (E36), 3 Touring (E36), 5 (E34), 5 (E39), 5

Touring (E34), 5 Touring (E39)

CHRYSLER               LE BARON, LE BARON Convertible, 

VOYAGER I (ES)

LAND ROVER           RANGE ROVER II (LP)

OPEL                        OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_), 

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_)

VAUXHALL               OMEGA, OMEGA Estate

MVB1817R6D
BMW                        1 (E81, E87), 1 Convertible (E88), 1 Coupe (E82), 

3 (E90), 3 Coupe (E92), 3 Touring (E91), 5 (E60), 

5 Touring (E61), X3 (E83)

MVB1820R6
DACIA                       LOGAN, LOGAN MCV

DAIHATSU               TERIOS (J2_)

FIAT                          BARCHETTA (183), DOBLO (119), 

DOBLO Cargo (223), PALIO Weekend (178DX),

PUNTO (188), STRADA (178E)

FORD                        COUGAR (EC_), ESCORT V (GAL), 

ESCORT V Convertible (ALL), ESCORT V Estate (GAL,

AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL), 

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), FIESTA III (GFJ), 

MONDEO I (GBP), MONDEO I Estate (BNP),

MONDEO I Saloon (GBP), MONDEO II (BAP),

MONDEO II Estate (BNP), MONDEO II Saloon (BFP),

ORION III (GAL), SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), 

SCORPIO I Estate (GGE), SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE),

SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

RENAULT                  LAGUNA II (BG0/1_), 

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E11_), COROLLA Compact (_E11_),

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Verso (_E12J_),

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_)

MVB1825R6D
VOLVO                      C70 Convertible, C70 Coupe, S60, S70 (P80_),

S80 (TS, XY), S80 II, V70 I Estate (P80_), 

V70 II Estate (P80_), XC 90

MVB1833R6
ALFA ROMEO          147 (937), 156 (932), 156 Sportwagon (932), GT

BMW                        1 (E81, E87), 3 (E90), 3 Convertible (E93), 

3 Coupe (E92), 3 Touring (E91), Z4 (E85), Z4 Coupe

CHEVROLET             EPICA (KL1_)

FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), MULTIPLA (186)

LANCIA                     LYBRA (839AX), LYBRA SW (839BX)

MITSUBISHI            LANCER Estate (CS_W), LANCER Saloon (CS_A),

OUTLANDER

OPEL                        VIVARO Box (F7), VIVARO Combi (J7)

RENAULT                  MASTER II Box (FD), MASTER II Bus (JD/ND),

MASTER II Flatbed / Chassis (ED/HD/UD), 

TRAFIC II Box (FL), TRAFIC II Bus (JL), 

TRAFIC II Flatbed / Chassis (EL)

VAUXHALL               VIVARO Box, VIVARO Combi

MVB1838R6D
VOLVO                      C70 Convertible, C70 Coupe, S40 I (VS), S60, 

S70 (P80_), S80 (TS, XY), V40 Estate (VW),

V70 I Estate (P80_), V70 II Estate (P80_), XC 90,

XC70 CROSS COUNTRY

MVB1842R6
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 147 (937), 155 (167), 

156 (932), 156 Sportwagon (932), GT

FIAT                          BARCHETTA (183), BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182),

COUPE (FA/175), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), PUNTO (188)

LANCIA                     Y (840A)

MAZDA                    2

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E11_), COROLLA Compact (_E11_),

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_)

MVB1850R5
BMW                        5 (E39), 5 Touring (E39), 7 (E38)

HYUNDAI                 MATRIX (FC)

KIA                            CERATO, CERATO Saloon

MVB1850R6D
VOLVO                      C70 Convertible, C70 Coupe, S70 (P80_), 

V70 I Estate (P80_), V70 II Estate (P80_), 

XC70 CROSS COUNTRY

MVB1855R6
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 147 (937), 156 (932), 

156 Sportwagon (932), GTV (916C_), 

SPIDER (916S_)

AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 Avant (8D5, B5),

A4 Avant (8E5, B6), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5), ALLROAD (4BH)

FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), COUPE (FA/175),

MAREA (185), MAREA Weekend (185), 

STRADA (178E)

JEEP                          CHEROKEE, CHEROKEE (XJ)

MERCEDES-BENZ   190 (W201), G-CLASS (W461), G-CLASS (W463), 

G-CLASS Cabrio (W463)

OPEL                        FRONTERA B (6B_)

VAUXHALL               FRONTERA Mk II

MVB1855R7
BMW                        1 Convertible (E88), 1 Coupe (E82), 3 (E90), 

3 Convertible (E93), 3 Coupe (E92), 

3 Touring (E91)

CHRYSLER               VIPER, VIPER Convertible

LAND ROVER           DISCOVERY I, DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)

MVB1865R6
AUDI                         80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C, B4), A4 (8D2, B5), 

A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A6 (4A, C4), 

A6 Avant (4A, C4), A8 (4D2, 4D8), 

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4), COUPE (89, 8B)

CITROËN                  XM (Y4), XM Break (Y4)

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS (W203), 

C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), C-CLASS Estate (S202), 

C-CLASS T-Model (S203), CLK (C208), 

CLK Convertible (A208), E-CLASS (W210), 

E-CLASS Estate (S210)

OPEL                        SIGNUM, VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate, 

VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA (F75_)

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B)

VAUXHALL               SIGNUM, VECTRA Mk II, VECTRA Mk II Estate,

VECTRA Mk II GTS, ZAFIRA

MVB1870R7
LAND ROVER           DISCOVERY I, DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT), 

RANGE ROVER II (LP)

LEXUS                      IS

TOYOTA                    AURIS, RAV 4 III (ACA_, ACE_)

MVB1875R6
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 Avant (8D5, B5),

A4 Avant (8E5, B6), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), 

A6 (4A, C4), A6 (4B, C5), A6 (4F2), 

A6 Avant (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4B, C5), 

A8 (4D2, 4D8)

BMW                        1 (E81, E87), 3 (E46), 3 (E90), 3 Compact (E46), 

3 Convertible (E46), 3 Coupe (E46), 3 Coupe (E92),

3 Touring (E46), 3 Touring (E91), X3 (E83), 

Z4 (E85)

CHEVROLET             AVEO Saloon, KALOS, KALOS Saloon, LACETTI,

LOVA, NUBIRA Estate, NUBIRA Saloon, REZZO

Lista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
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DAEWOO                 KALOS, KALOS (KLAS), LACETTI Hatchback (KLAN),

NUBIRA (KLAJ), NUBIRA Saloon (KLAJ), 

NUBIRA Saloon (KLAN), NUBIRA Wagon (KLAJ),

NUBIRA Wagon (KLAN), REZZO (KLAU)

DAIHATSU               TERIOS (J2_)

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS (W203), 

C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), C-CLASS Estate (S202), 

C-CLASS T-Model (S203), CLK (C208), 

CLK Convertible (A208), E-CLASS (W210), 

E-CLASS Estate (S210), SLK (R170)

MITSUBISHI            GRANDIS

OPEL                        ASTRA G Box (F70), ASTRA G Convertible, 

ASTRA G Coupe (F07_), ASTRA G Estate (F35_),

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), SIGNUM, VECTRA C,

VECTRA C Estate, VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA (F75_)

SEAT                         CORDOBA (6L2), IBIZA IV (6L1)

SKODA                     FABIA, FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi, 

FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Praktik, 

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), PRAKTIK, ROOMSTER (5J),

SUPERB (3U4)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA Verso (ZER_, ZZE_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA Mk IV Estate, 

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, ASTRAVAN Mk IV,

SIGNUM, VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Hatchback,

VECTRA Mk II, VECTRA Mk II Estate, 

VECTRA Mk II GTS

VW                            FOX (5Z1), LUPO (6X1, 6E1), PASSAT (3B2), 

PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5), 

PASSAT Variant (3B6), POLO (9N_), 

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB1885R5
BMW                        3 (E36), 3 Compact (E36), 3 Touring (E36)

MVB1885R6
AUDI                         A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8ED)

BMW                        X5 (E70)

CHEVROLET             CAPTIVA, EPICA (KL1_), EVANDA, LACETTI, 

NUBIRA Estate, NUBIRA Saloon, REZZO

CITROËN                  C5 (RD_), C5 Break (TD_), C6 (TD_)

DAEWOO                 EVANDA (KLAL), LACETTI Hatchback (KLAN),

LEGANZA (KLAV), NUBIRA (KLAJ), 

NUBIRA Saloon (KLAJ), NUBIRA Saloon (KLAN),

NUBIRA Wagon (KLAJ), NUBIRA Wagon (KLAN),

REZZO (KLAU)

FORD                        FOCUS (DAW, DBW), FOCUS Estate (DNW), 

FOCUS Saloon (DFW)

MERCEDES-BENZ   190 (W201), COUPE (C124), KOMBI Estate (S124),

Saloon (W124), T1 Box (601), T1 Bus (601), 

T1 Flatbed / Chassis (601)

MITSUBISHI            AIRTREK, OUTLANDER

OPEL                        ANTARA

PEUGEOT                 407 (6D_), 407 Coupe (6C_), 407 SW (6E_), 

607 (9D, 9U)

SAAB                        9000, 9000 Hatchback

TOYOTA                    CELICA (ZZT23_), RAV 4 II (XA2)

VAUXHALL               ANTARA

MVB1889R7
LAND ROVER           DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)

MVB1904R6
AUDI                         80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C, B4), 100 (4A, C4), 

100 Avant (4A, C4), A6 (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4A, C4),

A8 (4D2, 4D8), CABRIOLET (8G7, B4), COUPE (89, 8B)

DAEWOO                 LEGANZA (KLAV), NUBIRA (KLAJ), 

NUBIRA Saloon (KLAJ), NUBIRA Wagon (KLAJ)

FORD                        ESCORT V (GAL), ESCORT V Convertible (ALL),

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_),

FIESTA III (GFJ), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), ORION III (GAL),

SCORPIO II (GFR, GGR), 

SCORPIO II Estate (GNR, GGR)

MAZDA                    121 III (JASM, JBSM)

OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Convertible (53_B),

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

CALIBRA A (85_), FRONTERA B (6B_), 

OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_), 

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_), SINTRA, 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), VECTRA B (36_),

VECTRA B Estate (31_), VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

SAAB                        9-3 (YS3D), 9-3 (YS3F), 9-5 (YS3E), 

9-5 Estate (YS3E), 900 II, 900 II Convertible, 

900 II Coupe

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk II Convertible, ASTRA Mk III, 

ASTRA Mk III Convertible, ASTRA Mk III Estate,

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, CALIBRA, 

CAVALIER Mk III (87), CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback,

FRONTERA Mk II, OMEGA, OMEGA Estate, SINTRA,

VECTRA, VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Hatchback

MVB1910R7
FORD                        SCORPIO II (GFR, GGR), 

SCORPIO II Estate (GNR, GGR)

TOYOTA                    RAV 4 III (ACA_, ACE_)

MVB1913R6
FORD                        FOCUS (DAW, DBW), FOCUS Estate (DNW), 

FOCUS Saloon (DFW)

FORD USA               TAURUS (P5_), TAURUS Wagon (P5_)

JEEP                          WRANGLER II (TJ)

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_)

MVB1920R6
AUDI                         A6 (4F2), A6 Avant (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4F5)

CHEVROLET             BLAZER S10, S10 Pick Up

FORD                        ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), FIESTA III (GFJ)

FORD USA               TAURUS (P5_), TAURUS Wagon (P5_)

OPEL                        SIGNUM, VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate, 

VECTRA C GTS

RENAULT                  ESPACE IV (JK0/1_), VEL SATIS (BJ0_)

SAAB                        9-5 (YS3E), 9-5 Estate (YS3E)

VAUXHALL               SIGNUM, VECTRA Mk II, VECTRA Mk II Estate,

VECTRA Mk II GTS

MVB1920R7
OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9)

RENAULT                  MASTER III Box (HD, FD), MASTER III Bus (JD),

MASTER III Flatbed / Chassis (ED, UD)

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS VERSO (AC_), PREVIA (ACR3_), 

RAV 4 III (ACA_, ACE_)

VAUXHALL               MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD), MOVANO

Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD)

MVB1930R6
AUDI                         A8 (4E_)

FORD                        FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), KA (RB_),

PUMA (EC_), TRANSIT Box (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)

LEXUS                      GS (JZS147), GS (JZS160), IS (GXE10), 

IS SportCross

MAZDA                    121 III (JASM, JBSM)

PORSCHE                911 (996), 911 Convertible (996), BOXSTER (986)

TOYOTA                    CELICA (ZZT23_), SUPRA (JZA80)

MVB1933R7
TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (T25), AVENSIS Estate (T25), 

AVENSIS Saloon (T25), CAMRY (_V30), 

LAND CRUISER (J12), LAND CRUISER 90 (_J9_), 

RAV 4 II (XA2)

MVB1950R6
FORD                        SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SCORPIO I Estate (GGE),

SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE), SIERRA (GBG, GB4),

SIERRA Estate (BNG), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC,

GBG), TRANSIT Box (FA_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (FD_ _, FB_ _, FS_ _, FZ_ _, FC_ _),

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (FM_ _, FN_ _)

MERCEDES-BENZ   190 (W201)

RENAULT                  ESPACE III (JE0_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), 

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), SAFRANE II (B54_)

MVB1952R7
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 155 (167), GTV (916C_),

SPIDER (916S_)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836)

MVB1960R6
ALFA ROMEO          147 (937), 156 (932), 156 Sportwagon (932),

166 (936), GT, GTV (916C_), SPIDER (916S_)

FORD                        SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SCORPIO I Estate (GGE),

SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE), SIERRA (GBG, GB4),

SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

LANCIA                     LYBRA (839AX), LYBRA SW (839BX)

SUZUKI                    JIMNY (FJ)

MVB1969R7
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 156 (932), 164 (164), 166 (936), 

GTV (916C_), SPIDER (916S_)

CHRYSLER               VIPER, VIPER Convertible

LANCIA                     KAPPA (838A), KAPPA Coupe (838), 

KAPPA SW (838B)

NISSAN                    PRIMASTAR Box (X83), PRIMASTAR Bus (X83)

OPEL                        VIVARO Box (F7), VIVARO Combi (J7), 

VIVARO Flatbed / Chassis (E7)

RENAULT                  ESPACE IV (JK0/1_), LAGUNA II (BG0/1_), LAGUNA II

Grandtour (KG0/1_), TRAFIC II Box (FL), TRAFIC II

Bus (JL), TRAFIC II Flatbed / Chassis (EL), 

VEL SATIS (BJ0_)

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_)

VAUXHALL               VIVARO Box, VIVARO Combi, 

VIVARO Flatbed / Chassis

MVB1980R6
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 147 (937), 156 (932), 

156 Sportwagon (932), 166 (936), GTV (916C_),

SPIDER (916S_)

FORD                        COUGAR (EC_), FOCUS (DAW, DBW), 

FOCUS Estate (DNW), FOCUS Saloon (DFW),

MAVERICK, MONDEO II (BAP), 
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MONDEO II Estate (BNP), MONDEO II Saloon (BFP),

TOURNEO CONNECT, TRANSIT Box (E_ _),

TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), 

TRANSIT CONNECT (P65_, P70_, P80_), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ), WRANGLER II (TJ)

LANCIA                     DELTA II (836), LYBRA (839AX), LYBRA SW (839BX)

MAZDA                    TRIBUTE (EP)

MERCEDES-BENZ   190 (W201), COUPE (C124), KOMBI Estate (S124),

Saloon (W124), T1 Box (601), T1 Box (602), 

T1 Bus (601), T1 Bus (602), T1 Flatbed / Chassis

(601), T1 Flatbed / Chassis (602)

SAAB                        9-5 (YS3E), 9-5 Estate (YS3E)

MVB1995R6
ALFA ROMEO          147 (937), 156 (932), 156 Sportwagon (932),

166 (936), GT, GTV (916C_), SPIDER (916S_)

BMW                        1 (E81, E87), 3 (E90), 3 Convertible (E93), 

3 Coupe (E92), 3 Touring (E91), 5 (E60), 

5 Touring (E61), 6 (E63), 6 Convertible (E64), 

7 (E65, E66), X3 (E83)

HYUNDAI                 SONATA III (EF), TUCSON (JM), XG

JEEP                          WRANGLER I (YJ, SJ_)

KIA                            SPORTAGE (JE_)

LANCIA                     KAPPA (838A), KAPPA Coupe (838), 

KAPPA SW (838B), THESIS (841AX)

MERCEDES-BENZ   T1 Box (601), T1 Box (602), T1 Bus (601), 

T1 Bus (602), T1 Flatbed / Chassis (601), 

T1 Flatbed / Chassis (602), VITO Box (638), 

VITO Bus (638)

OPEL                        SIGNUM, VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate, 

VECTRA C GTS

SAAB                        9-5 (YS3E), 9-5 Estate (YS3E)

VAUXHALL               SIGNUM, VECTRA Mk II, VECTRA Mk II Estate,

VECTRA Mk II GTS

VW                            CRAFTER 30-35 Bus (2E), CRAFTER 30-50 Box (2E),

CRAFTER 30-50 Flatbed / Chassis (2E), 

LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), 

LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE),

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB2000R7
OPEL                        VIVARO Box (F7), VIVARO Combi (J7), 

VIVARO Flatbed / Chassis (E7)

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (T25), AVENSIS Estate (T25), 

AVENSIS Saloon (T25), 

COROLLA Verso (ZER_, ZZE_)

VAUXHALL               VIVARO Box, VIVARO Combi, 

VIVARO Flatbed / Chassis

MVB2013R6
KIA                            SEPHIA (FA), SEPHIA Saloon (FA)

MAZDA                    3 (BK14), 3 Saloon (BK12)

SAAB                        900 II, 900 II Convertible, 900 II Coupe

MVB2020R6
MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W203), C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), 

C-CLASS Estate (S202), C-CLASS T-Model (S203),

SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902), 

SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902), 

SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902),

SPRINTER 3-t Box (903), SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903),

SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903), 

SPRINTER 4-t Box (904), 

SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904), 

T1 Box (601), T1 Box (602), T1 Bus (601), 

T1 Bus (602), T1 Flatbed / Chassis (601), 

T1 Flatbed / Chassis (602), V-CLASS (638/2), 

VITO Box (638), VITO Bus (638)

OPEL                        CALIBRA A (85_), OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_),

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_), 

SINTRA, VECTRA B (36_), VECTRA B Estate (31_),

VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

SAAB                        9-5 (YS3E), 9-5 Estate (YS3E)

VAUXHALL               CALIBRA, OMEGA, OMEGA Estate, SINTRA, 

VECTRA, VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Hatchback

MVB2025R5
BMW                        3 (E46), 3 Touring (E46), 5 (E39), 5 Touring (E39)

LAND ROVER           FREELANDER (LN)

MG                           MG ZT, MG ZT- T

ROVER                      75 (RJ), 75 Tourer (RJ)

MVB2030R6
MERCEDES-BENZ   190 (W201), C-CLASS (W203), 

C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), C-CLASS Estate (S202), 

C-CLASS T-Model (S203), E-CLASS Estate (S124),

G-CLASS (W461), G-CLASS (W463), 

G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), KOMBI Estate (S124),

Saloon (W124), T1 Box (601), T1 Box (602), 

T1 Bus (601), T1 Bus (602), 

T1 Flatbed / Chassis (601), 

T1 Flatbed / Chassis (602)

MVB2035R7
JEEP                          COMMANDER, GRAND CHEROKEE III

MERCEDES-BENZ   C CLASS (W204), C CLASS T-Model (S204), 

C-CLASS (W203), C-CLASS T-Model (S203), 

CLK (C209), CLK Convertible (A209), CLS (C219), 

E-CLASS (W211), E-CLASS T-Model (S211), 

GL-CLASS (X164), R-CLASS (W251), 

SPRINTER 3,5 Flatbed / Chassis (906), 

SPRINTER 3,5-t Box (906), SPRINTER 3-t Box (906),

SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (906), 

SPRINTER 5-t Box (906), 

SPRINTER 5-t Flatbed / Chassis (906), 

VIANO (W639), VITO Box (W639), VITO Bus (W639)

MVB2040R6
DAEWOO                 KORANDO (KJ), KORANDO Cabrio (KJ), MUSSO (FJ)

DODGE                    CALIBER

FORD                        SCORPIO II (GFR, GGR), SCORPIO II Estate (GNR,

GGR)

ISUZU                       TROOPER, TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle

JEEP                          COMPASS, PATRIOT

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS Estate (S202), 

CLK (C208), CLK Convertible (A208), COUPE

(C124), E-CLASS (W124), E-CLASS (W210), 

E-CLASS Convertible (A124), E-CLASS Coupe

(C124), E-CLASS Estate (S124), E-CLASS Estate

(S210), KOMBI Estate (S124), Saloon (W124)

OPEL                        FRONTERA B (6B_), MONTEREY B

VAUXHALL               FRONTERA Mk II

MVB2040R8
MERCEDES-BENZ   G-CLASS (W463), GL-CLASS (X164), 

M-CLASS (W164), R-CLASS (W251), S-CLASS

(W221)

MVB2050R6
CHRYSLER               VOYAGER II (GS)

DAEWOO                 KORANDO (KJ), KORANDO Cabrio (KJ), MUSSO (FJ)

HYUNDAI                 SANTA FE (CM), SANTA FE (SM)

KIA                            CARNIVAL III (UVP_), MAGENTIS

MERCEDES-BENZ   190 (W201), C-CLASS (W202), 

C-CLASS Estate (S202), CLK (C208), 

CLK Convertible (A208), E-CLASS (W124),

E-CLASS (W210), E-CLASS Estate (S210), 

G-CLASS (W460), G-CLASS (W461), 

G-CLASS (W463), G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), 

KOMBI Estate (S124), M-CLASS (W163), 

Saloon (W124), SLK (R170)

OPEL                        FRONTERA A (5_MWL4)

VAUXHALL               FRONTERA, FRONTERA Sport

MVB2050R7
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

MVB2060R5
BMW                        3 (E46), 3 Touring (E46), 5 (E39), 5 Touring (E39),

7 (E38), X5 (E53)

MVB2063R6
BMW                        3 (E90), 3 Coupe (E92), 3 Touring (E91), X3 (E83)

CHEVROLET             CAPTIVA

MERCEDES-BENZ   E-CLASS (W210), E-CLASS Estate (S210)

OPEL                        ANTARA

VAUXHALL               ANTARA

VW                            TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB2080R6
BMW                        3 (E46), 3 Compact (E46), 3 Convertible (E46), 

3 Coupe (E46), 3 Touring (E46), 5 (E60), 

5 Touring (E61), 6 (E63), 6 Convertible (E64), 

7 (E65, E66), X3 (E83), X5 (E53)

CHRYSLER               300 C, 300 C Touring, LE BARON, 

LE BARON Convertible, VOYAGER I (ES)

FORD                        COUGAR (EC_), MAVERICK, MONDEO I (GBP),

MONDEO I Estate (BNP), MONDEO I Saloon (GBP),

MONDEO II (BAP), MONDEO II Estate (BNP),

MONDEO II Saloon (BFP), MONDEO III (B5Y),

MONDEO III Estate (BWY), 

MONDEO III Saloon (B4Y)

FORD USA               TAURUS (P5_), TAURUS Wagon (P5_)

JEEP                          CHEROKEE, CHEROKEE (XJ), COMMANDER, 

GRAND CHEROKEE III, WRANGLER I (YJ, SJ_)

MAZDA                    MPV II (LW), TRIBUTE (EP)

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS Estate (S202), 

E-CLASS (W124), E-CLASS (W210), 

E-CLASS Estate (S124), E-CLASS Estate (S210), 

G-CLASS (W461), G-CLASS (W463), 

G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), KOMBI Estate (S124),

Saloon (W124), S-CLASS (W140), 

SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902), 

SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902), 

SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902),

SPRINTER 3-t Box (903), SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903),

SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903), 

SPRINTER 4-t Box (904), 

SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904), 

T1 Box (601), T1 Box (602), T1 Bus (601), 

T1 Bus (602), T1 Flatbed / Chassis (601), 

T1 Flatbed / Chassis (602), V-CLASS (638/2), 

VITO Box (638), VITO Bus (638)

VW                            LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), 

LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE),

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB2090R6
BMW                        3 (E46), 3 Compact (E46), 3 Touring (E46)

MVB2100R6
CHRYSLER               300 C, 300 C Touring, VOYAGER III (RG)

DAEWOO                 KORANDO (KJ), KORANDO Cabrio (KJ), MUSSO (FJ)

FORD                        COUGAR (EC_), FOCUS (DAW, DBW), 
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FOCUS Estate (DNW), FOCUS Saloon (DFW),

MAVERICK, MONDEO I (GBP), 

MONDEO I Estate (BNP), MONDEO I Saloon (GBP),

MONDEO II (BAP), MONDEO II Estate (BNP),

MONDEO II Saloon (BFP), TOURNEO CONNECT,

TRANSIT CONNECT (P65_, P70_, P80_)

LEXUS                      LS

MAZDA                    MPV II (LW), TRIBUTE (EP)

MERCEDES-BENZ   190 (W201), C-CLASS (W202), E-CLASS (W210), 

E-CLASS Estate (S124), E-CLASS Estate (S210), 

G-CLASS (W461), G-CLASS (W463), 

G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), KOMBI Estate (S124),

Saloon (W124), SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902),

SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902), 

SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902),

SPRINTER 3-t Box (903), SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903),

SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903), 

SPRINTER 4-t Box (904), SPRINTER 4-t Bus (904),

SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904), 

V-CLASS (638/2), VITO Box (638), VITO Bus (638)

VW                            LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), 

LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE),

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB2120R6
DAEWOO                 KORANDO (KJ), KORANDO Cabrio (KJ), MUSSO (FJ)

FORD                        COUGAR (EC_), FOCUS (DAW, DBW), 

FOCUS Estate (DNW), MONDEO II (BAP), 

MONDEO II Estate (BNP), 

MONDEO II Saloon (BFP)

LEXUS                      GS (GRS_, UZS_)

MERCEDES-BENZ   190 (W201), C-CLASS (W202), 

C-CLASS Estate (S202), E-CLASS (W124), 

E-CLASS (W210), G-CLASS (W460), 

G-CLASS (W461), G-CLASS (W463), 

G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), KOMBI Estate (S124),

Saloon (W124), SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902),

SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902), 

SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902),

SPRINTER 3-t Box (903), SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903),

SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903), 

SPRINTER 4-t Box (904), SPRINTER 4-t Bus (904),

SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904)

OPEL                        SIGNUM, VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate, 

VECTRA C GTS

PORSCHE                911 (996), 911 (997), 911 Convertible (996), 

911 Convertible (997), BOXSTER, BOXSTER (986),

CAYMAN

VAUXHALL               SIGNUM, VECTRA Mk II, VECTRA Mk II Estate,

VECTRA Mk II GTS

VW                            LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), 

LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE)

MVB2125R6
CHRYSLER               300 C, 300 C Touring

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS (W203), 

C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), C-CLASS Estate (S202), 

C-CLASS T-Model (S203), E-CLASS (W210), 

E-CLASS Estate (S210), SL (R129)

VW                            LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), 

LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE),

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB2135R6
KIA                            CERATO Saloon

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS (W203), 

C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), C-CLASS Estate (S202), 

C-CLASS T-Model (S203), CLK (C208), 

CLK Convertible (A208), COUPE (C124), 

E-CLASS (W124), E-CLASS (W210), 

E-CLASS Convertible (A124), 

E-CLASS Coupe (C124), E-CLASS Estate (S124), 

E-CLASS Estate (S210), G-CLASS (W463), 

KOMBI Estate (S124), Saloon (W124), 

S-CLASS (W140), SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902),

SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902), 

SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902),

SPRINTER 3-t Box (903), SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903),

SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903), 

SPRINTER 4-t Box (904), 

SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904)

MVB2145R6
ALFA ROMEO          159, 159 Sportwagon, BRERA, SPIDER

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (KJ), WRANGLER II (TJ)

MERCEDES-BENZ   Saloon (W124), S-CLASS (W140), 

SPRINTER 3-t Box (903), SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903),

SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903)

VW                            LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), 

LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE)

MVB2153R6
DAEWOO                 KORANDO (KJ), KORANDO Cabrio (KJ), MUSSO (FJ)

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS Estate (S202), 

CLK (C208), CLK Convertible (A208), 

E-CLASS (W124), E-CLASS (W210), 

E-CLASS Estate (S124), E-CLASS Estate (S210), 

G-CLASS (W461), G-CLASS (W463),

G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), KOMBI Estate (S124), 

M-CLASS (W163), Saloon (W124), SLK (R170)

VW                            LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), 

LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE)

MVB2160R6
BMW                        5 (E60), 5 Touring (E61), 6 (E63), 

6 Convertible (E64), 7 (E65, E66)

MAZDA                    6 (GG), 6 Hatchback (GG), 6 Station Wagon (GY),

MX-5 III (NC)

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS Estate (S202), 

V-CLASS (638/2), VITO Box (638), VITO Bus (638)

MVB2170R6
FORD                        FIESTA V (JH_, JD_), FIESTA Van

MERCEDES-BENZ   190 (W201), CABRIOLET (A124), C-CLASS (W202),

COUPE (C124), E-CLASS (W124), 

E-CLASS Estate (S124), G-CLASS (W463), 

G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), KOMBI Estate (S124),

Saloon (W124), S-CLASS (W126), SL (R107), 

SL (R129)

VW                            TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB2188R8
JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ), GRAND CHEROKEE I (Z)

OPEL                        FRONTERA A (5_MWL4), 

FRONTERA A Sport (5_SUD2)

VAUXHALL               FRONTERA, FRONTERA Sport

MVB2190R6
FORD                        KA (RB_), STREET KA

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (KJ), CHEROKEE (XJ)

MERCEDES-BENZ   C CLASS (W204), C CLASS T-Model (S204), 

C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS (W203), 

C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), C-CLASS Estate (S202), 

C-CLASS T-Model (S203), CLK (C209), 

E-CLASS (W210), E-CLASS Estate (S210), 

SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902), 

SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902), 

SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902),

SPRINTER 3-t Box (903), SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903),

SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903), 

SPRINTER 4-t Box (904), SPRINTER 4-t Bus (904),

SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904)

MVB2196R6
FORD                        GALAXY, MONDEO IV, MONDEO IV Saloon,

MONDEO IV Turnier, S-MAX

MVB2205R6
CHEVROLET             ALERO

FORD                        TRANSIT Box, TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (KJ), COMMANDER, 

GRAND CHEROKEE II (WJ, WG), GRAND CHEROKEE III

MERCEDES-BENZ   CABRIOLET (A124), C-CLASS (W202), 

COUPE (C124), KOMBI Estate (S124), 

Saloon (W124), S-CLASS (W140), SL (R129),

SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902), 

SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902), 

SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902),

SPRINTER 3-t Box (903), SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903),

SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903), 

SPRINTER 4-t Box (904), SPRINTER 4-t Bus (904),

SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904), 

V-CLASS (638/2), VITO Box (638), VITO Bus (638)

VW                            LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), 

LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE)

MVB2215R6
CHEVROLET             BLAZER '94, S10 Pick Up

FORD                        FIESTA V (JH_, JD_)

JEEP                          GRAND CHEROKEE II (WJ, WG), GRAND CHEROKEE III

MAZDA                    6 (GG), 6 Hatchback (GG), 6 Station Wagon (GY)

MERCEDES-BENZ   SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902), 

SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902), 

SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902),

SPRINTER 3-t Box (903), SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903),

SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903), 

SPRINTER 4-t Box (904), SPRINTER 4-t Bus (904),

SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904)

VOLVO                      V70 III Estate

VW                            LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), 

LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE),

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA),

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB2225R6
DAEWOO                 REXTON (GAB_)

FORD                        FIESTA V (JH_, JD_), MONDEO III (B5Y), 

MONDEO III Estate (BWY), 

MONDEO III Saloon (B4Y)

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (KJ), GRAND CHEROKEE II (WJ, WG)

LEXUS                      LS (UCF20)

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W202), E-CLASS (W210), 

S-CLASS (W140), SL (R129)

OPEL                        OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_), 

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_), SENATOR B (29_)

SAAB                        9000, 9000 Hatchback

VAUXHALL               CARLTON Mk III, CARLTON Mk III Estate, 

SENATOR Mk II

VW                            TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),
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TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB2240R6
JEEP                          GRAND CHEROKEE II (WJ, WG), WRANGLER II (TJ)

MAZDA                    6 (GH), 6 Estate (GH), 6 Hatchback (GH)

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS Estate (S202), 

E-CLASS (W211), E-CLASS T-Model (S211)

VW                            TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

MVB2250R6
DAEWOO                 KORANDO (KJ), MUSSO (FJ)

FORD                        GALAXY, MONDEO IV, MONDEO IV Saloon,

MONDEO IV Turnier, S-MAX

JEEP                          WRANGLER II (TJ)

LEXUS                      GS (JZS160), LS (FE), LS (UCF10), LS (UCF20)

MAZDA                    6 (GG), 6 Hatchback (GG), 6 Station Wagon (GY),

MX-5 III (NC)

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS (W203), 

C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), C-CLASS T-Model (S203),

E-CLASS (W124), E-CLASS (W210), 

E-CLASS (W211), E-CLASS Estate (S124), 

G-CLASS (W461), G-CLASS (W463)

NISSAN                    PRIMERA (P12), PRIMERA Estate (WP12), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P12), X-TRAIL (T30)

TOYOTA                    LAND CRUISER 100 (_J10_)

MVB2265R6
AUDI                         80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C, B4), 100 (4A, C4), 

100 Avant (4A, C4), CABRIOLET (8G7, B4), 

COUPE (89, 8B)

LEXUS                      SC

MAZDA                    6 (GG), 6 Hatchback (GG), 6 Station Wagon (GY)

MERCEDES-BENZ   190 (W201), C CLASS (W204), 

C CLASS T-Model (S204), CABRIOLET (A124), 

C-CLASS (W203), C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), 

C-CLASS T-Model (S203), CLK (C209), 

COUPE (C124), E-CLASS (W211), 

E-CLASS T-Model (S211), G-CLASS (W463), 

G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), KOMBI Estate (S124),

Saloon (W124), S-CLASS (W126), S-CLASS (W220),

SL (R107), SL (R129), 

SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902), 

SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902), 

SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902),

SPRINTER 3,5 Flatbed / Chassis (906), 

SPRINTER 3,5-t Box (906), 

SPRINTER 3,5-t Bus (906), 

SPRINTER 3-t Box (903), SPRINTER 3-t Box (906),

SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903), SPRINTER 3-t Bus (906),

SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903), 

SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (906), 

SPRINTER 4-t Box (904), SPRINTER 4-t Bus (904),

SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904), 

SPRINTER 5-t Box (906), 

SPRINTER 5-t Flatbed / Chassis (906), 

VIANO (W639), VITO Box (W639), VITO Bus (W639)

OPEL                        CALIBRA A (85_), OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_),

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_), 

OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_), 

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_), 

SENATOR B (29_), VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

PORSCHE                911 (996)

VAUXHALL               CALIBRA, CARLTON Mk III, CARLTON Mk III Estate,

CAVALIER Mk III (87), CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback,

OMEGA, OMEGA Estate, SENATOR Mk II

MVB2265R7
HONDA                    ACCORD VIII (CL_, CM_), ACCORD VIII Tourer (CM_),

CR-V II (RD_), CR-V III, FR-V

JEEP                          GRAND CHEROKEE I (Z)

KIA                            SORENTO (JC)

LAND ROVER           DISCOVERY I, DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT), RANGE ROVER I

(AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, RE, RN)

MVB2271R6
FORD                        MAVERICK

FORD USA               TAURUS (P5_)

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ)

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS Estate (S202), 

E-CLASS (W210), E-CLASS Estate (S210), 

M-CLASS (W163), SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902),

SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902), 

SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902),

SPRINTER 3-t Box (903), SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903),

SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903), 

SPRINTER 4-t Box (904), SPRINTER 4-t Bus (904),

SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904), 

VIANO (W639), VITO Box (W639), VITO Bus (W639)

OPEL                        OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_), 

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_), 

SENATOR B (29_), VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

VAUXHALL               CARLTON Mk III, CARLTON Mk III Estate, 

CAVALIER Mk III (87), CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback,

SENATOR Mk II

MVB2271R7
HYUNDAI                 H-1 Box, H-1 Bus (KMF)

JEEP                          GRAND CHEROKEE I (Z)

KIA                            SORENTO (JC)

LAND ROVER           RANGE ROVER III (LM)

MERCEDES-BENZ   E-CLASS (W211), G-CLASS (W463), 

G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), M-CLASS (W163), 

S-CLASS (W220)

MVB2275R8
CHRYSLER               VOYAGER II (GS)

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ), GRAND CHEROKEE I (Z)

MVB2280R6
AUDI                         100 (4A, C4), 100 Avant (4A, C4)

ISUZU                       TROOPER, TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle

JEEP                          GRAND CHEROKEE I (Z), WRANGLER II (TJ),

WRANGLER III (JK)

MAZDA                    6 (GH), 6 Estate (GH), 6 Hatchback (GH), CX-7,

MPV II (LW)

MERCEDES-BENZ   CABRIOLET (A124), COUPE (C124), 

KOMBI Estate (S124), Saloon (W124), SL (R129),

SPRINTER 3,5 Flatbed / Chassis (906),

SPRINTER 3,5-t Box (906), 

SPRINTER 3,5-t Bus (906), 

SPRINTER 3-t Box (906), SPRINTER 3-t Bus (906),

SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (906), 

SPRINTER 5-t Box (906), 

SPRINTER 5-t Flatbed / Chassis (906), 

VIANO (W639), VITO Box (W639), VITO Bus (W639)

OPEL                        FRONTERA B (6B_), MONTEREY B

PORSCHE                911 (996), 911 (997), 911 Convertible (996), 

911 Convertible (997)

VAUXHALL               FRONTERA Mk II

MVB2300R6
MAZDA                    6 (GG), 6 Hatchback (GG), 6 Station Wagon (GY)

SAAB                        9-7X, 900 II, 900 II Convertible, 900 II Coupe

MVB2315R6
JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ), WRANGLER II (TJ)

MAZDA                    3 (BK14), 6 (GG), CX-7

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W203), C-CLASS Estate (S202), 

C-CLASS T-Model (S203), CLK (C209), 

CLK Convertible (A209), E-CLASS (W210), 

E-CLASS Estate (S210), G-CLASS (W463), 

G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), M-CLASS (W163), 

VIANO (W639)

MVB2315R7
LAND ROVER           RANGE ROVER II (LP)

MERCEDES-BENZ   C CLASS (W204), C CLASS T-Model (S204), 

C-CLASS (W203), C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), 

C-CLASS T-Model (S203), E-CLASS (W211), 

E-CLASS T-Model (S211), SLK (R171)

MVB2325R6
CHEVROLET             TRAILBLAZER (KC_)

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (KJ), GRAND CHEROKEE I (Z), 

WRANGLER II (TJ)

MERCEDES-BENZ   CABRIOLET (A124), COUPE (C124), 

E-CLASS (W124), E-CLASS (W210), 

E-CLASS Convertible (A124), 

E-CLASS Coupe (C124), E-CLASS Estate (S124),

KOMBI Estate (S124), Saloon (W124), 

S-CLASS (W140), SL (R129)

SAAB                        9000, 9000 Hatchback

MVB2337R7
JAGUAR                    XJ (NAW, NBW), XK 8 Convertible (QDV), 

XK 8 Coupe (QEV)

LAND ROVER           RANGE ROVER II (LP)

MERCEDES-BENZ   S-CLASS (W220), S-CLASS Coupe (C215), 

S-CLASS Coupe (C216), SL (R230)

MVB2338R8
MERCEDES-BENZ   S-CLASS (W140)

MVB2350R6
CHEVROLET             TAHOE (B2W)

MERCEDES-BENZ   C CLASS (W204), C CLASS T-Model (S204),

CABRIOLET (A124), CLS (C219), COUPE (C124), 

E-CLASS (W124), E-CLASS (W210), E-CLASS

Convertible (A124), E-CLASS Coupe (C124), 

E-CLASS Estate (S124), G-CLASS (W463), 

G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), KOMBI Estate (S124),

Saloon (W124), S-CLASS (W221), 

S-CLASS Coupe (C216), SL (R129), SL (R230)

SAAB                        9-3 (YS3D), 9-3 Cabriolet (YS3D), 9-7X

MVB2365R7
MERCEDES-BENZ   S-CLASS (W221), S-CLASS Coupe (C216)

VW                            TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)

MVB2373R6
MERCEDES-BENZ   CLK (C209), CLK Convertible (A209), 

E-CLASS (W211), E-CLASS T-Model (S211), 

M-CLASS (W163), M-CLASS (W164), 

R-CLASS (W251), S-CLASS (W220), VIANO (W639),

VITO Box (W639), VITO Bus (W639)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), 

PASSAT Variant (3B5), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

MVB2380R6
CHEVROLET             S10 Pick Up

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W203), C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), 

C-CLASS T-Model (S203), CLK (C209), 

CLK Convertible (A209), CLS (C219), 

COUPE (C124), E-CLASS (W124), E-CLASS (W210),

E-CLASS (W211), E-CLASS Convertible (A124), 

E-CLASS Coupe (C124), E-CLASS Estate (S124), 

E-CLASS T-Model (S211), G-CLASS (W463), 

G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), KOMBI Estate (S124), 

M-CLASS (W164), R-CLASS (W251), 
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Saloon (W124), S-CLASS (W220), 

S-CLASS Coupe (C215), SL (R230), SLK (R171)

MVB2390R6
JAGUAR                    S-TYPE (CCX)

MERCEDES-BENZ   C-CLASS (W202), C-CLASS (W203), 

C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), C-CLASS Estate (S202), 

C-CLASS T-Model (S203), CLK (C208), CLK (C209),

CLK Convertible (A208), CLK Convertible (A209), 

E-CLASS (W210), E-CLASS (W211), 

E-CLASS Estate (S210), G-CLASS (W463),

G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), M-CLASS (W163), 

S-CLASS (W220), S-CLASS Coupe (C215), 

SL (R129), SL (R230), SLK (R170)

MVB2403R6
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), A4 (8K2), 

A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

A4 Avant (8ED), A4 Avant (8K5), 

A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), A5, A6 (4B, C5), 

A6 Avant (4B, C5), A8 (4D2, 4D8), ALLROAD (4BH)

CHEVROLET             CAPTIVA

JEEP                          WRANGLER I (YJ, SJ_), WRANGLER II (TJ)

MERCEDES-BENZ   C CLASS (W204), C CLASS T-Model (S204), 

C-CLASS (W203), C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), 

C-CLASS T-Model (S203), CLK (C209), 

CLK Convertible (A209), CLS (C219), 

E-CLASS (W211), E-CLASS T-Model (S211), 

GL-CLASS (X164), M-CLASS (W164), 

R-CLASS (W251), S-CLASS (W221), 

S-CLASS Coupe (C216), SL (R230), SLK (R171),

SPRINTER 3,5 Flatbed / Chassis (906), 

SPRINTER 3,5-t Box (906), SPRINTER 3,

5-t Bus (906), SPRINTER 3-t Box (906), 

SPRINTER 3-t Bus (906), 

SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (906)

OPEL                        ANTARA

SKODA                     SUPERB (3U4)

VAUXHALL               ANTARA

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), 

PASSAT Variant (3B5), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

MVB2415R6
AUDI                         A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8ED),

A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), A6 (4F2), A6 Allroad

(4FH), 

A6 Avant (4F5)

CHEVROLET             BLAZER '94, S10 Pick Up

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ)

MERCEDES-BENZ   190 (W201), CABRIOLET (A124), COUPE (C124), 

E-CLASS (W124), E-CLASS (W210), 

E-CLASS Convertible (A124), 

E-CLASS Coupe (C124), E-CLASS Estate (S124), 

G-CLASS (W463), KOMBI Estate (S124), 

Saloon (W124), 

S-CLASS (W126), SL (R129)

SAAB                        9-5 (YS3E), 9-5 Estate (YS3E)

MVB2418R7
MERCEDES-BENZ   C CLASS (W204), C CLASS T-Model (S204), 

C-CLASS (W203), C-CLASS Coupe (CL203), 

C-CLASS T-Model (S203), CLK (C209), 

CLK Convertible (A209), E-CLASS (W211), 

E-CLASS T-Model (S211), SLK (R171)

MITSUBISHI            PAJERO III (V60, V70)

MVB2440R8
MERCEDES-BENZ   S-CLASS (W140)

MVB2450R6
MERCEDES-BENZ   CABRIOLET (A124), CLS (C219), COUPE (C124), 

E-CLASS (W124), E-CLASS (W210), 

E-CLASS (W211), E-CLASS Convertible (A124), 

E-CLASS Coupe (C124), E-CLASS Estate (S124), 

E-CLASS T-Model (S211), G-CLASS (W463), 

KOMBI Estate (S124), Saloon (W124), 

S-CLASS (W140), SL (R129)

MVB2460R6
AUDI                         A4 (8EC), A4 (8K2), A4 Avant (8ED), 

A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), A5, A6 (4F2), 

A6 Allroad (4FH), A6 Avant (4F5), A8 (4E_), 

V8 (44_, 4C_)

CHRYSLER               VOYAGER II (GS), VOYAGER III (RG)

JAGUAR                    X-TYPE (CF1), X-TYPE Estate

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ), GRAND CHEROKEE I (Z), 

WRANGLER I (YJ, SJ_), WRANGLER II (TJ)

MERCEDES-BENZ   E-CLASS (W124), S-CLASS (W140),

S-CLASS (W220), S-CLASS Coupe (C140), 

S-CLASS Coupe (C215), SL (R129), SL (R230)

MVB2460R8
MERCEDES-BENZ   E-CLASS (W124), Saloon (W124), S-CLASS (W140),

S-CLASS Coupe (C140)

MVB2475R6
AUDI                         V8 (44_, 4C_)

HYUNDAI                 GRANDEUR, SONATA V

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ)

KIA                            OPIRUS

MERCEDES-BENZ   COUPE (C124), E-CLASS (W124), E-CLASS (W210),

E-CLASS Convertible (A124), 

E-CLASS Coupe (C124), E-CLASS Estate (S124),

KOMBI Estate (S124), Saloon (W124)

VW                            PHAETON (3D2)

MVB2488R8
JEEP                          GRAND CHEROKEE II (WJ, WG)

MVB2490R6
AUDI                         A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8ED), 

A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), A5, A6 (4F2), 

A6 Allroad (4FH), A6 Avant (4F5), A8 (4E_), Q7

CHRYSLER               VOYAGER I (ES)

VW                            TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)

MVB2510R6
CHRYSLER               VOYAGER I (ES), VOYAGER II (GS), VOYAGER III (RG)

HYUNDAI                 SONATA V

KIA                            CARENS III

MERCEDES-BENZ   E-CLASS (W210), E-CLASS Estate (S210), 

S-CLASS (W140), S-CLASS Coupe (C140)

MVB2540R6
MERCEDES-BENZ   E-CLASS (W124), Saloon (W124), S-CLASS (W140),

S-CLASS Coupe (C140), SL (R129)

MVB2553R6
DODGE                    CALIBER

JEEP                          COMPASS, PATRIOT

SAAB                        9000, 9000 Hatchback

MVB2585R6
HYUNDAI                 SONATA V

KIA                            CARENS III, MAGENTIS

MERCEDES-BENZ   S-CLASS (W140), SL (R129)

VW                            CRAFTER 30-35 Bus (2E), CRAFTER 30-50 Box (2E),

CRAFTER 30-50 Flatbed / Chassis (2E)

MVB2613R6
AUDI                         100 (4A, C4), 100 Avant (4A, C4), A6 (4A, C4), 

A6 Avant (4A, C4), A8 (4D2, 4D8)

SAAB                        9-5 (YS3E), 9-5 Estate (YS3E)

MVB2625R6
SAAB                        900 II, 900 II Convertible, 900 II Coupe

MVB2680R6
AUDI                         A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5), A8 (4D2, 4D8)

MVB2710R7
FORD                        TRANSIT Box, TRANSIT Box (FA_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus, 

TRANSIT Bus (FD_ _, FB_ _, FS_ _, FZ_ _, FC_ _),

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis, 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (FM_ _, FN_ _)

LAND ROVER           DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)

MVB2875R7
FORD                        TRANSIT Box (FA_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (FD_ _, FB_ _, FS_ _, FZ_ _, FC_ _),

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (FM_ _, FN_ _)

SVB10550
FIAT                          REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend, RITMO I (138A),

RITMO II (138A)

PEUGEOT                 205 Box, 205 I (741A/C), 205 II (20A/C), 

305 II (581M), 305 II Break (581E), 

309 I (10C, 10A), 309 II (3C, 3A), 405 I (15B), 

405 I Break (15E), 405 II (4B), 405 II Break (4E)

TALBOT                    HORIZON

SVB10600
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2), 100 (43, C2), 100 Avant (43, C2)

CITROËN                  C25 Box (280_, 290_), C25 Bus (280_, 290_), 

CX II, CX II Break, ID Break

PEUGEOT                 309 II (3C, 3A), 504 (A_, M_), 504 Break (D_, F_),

504 Pickup (E_), 505 (551A), 505 Break (551D),

J5 Box (290L), J5 Bus (280P), J5 Bus (290P), 

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (280L), 

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (290L), J9 Box, J9 Bus,

J9 Flatbed / Chassis

RENAULT                  5 (122_), 5 Box (238_)

SUZUKI                    SAMURAI (SJ), VITARA (ET, TA), 

VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA)

TALBOT                    EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Bus, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Flatbed / Chassis, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1800 Box

VW                            TRANSPORTER III Box, TRANSPORTER III Bus,

TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis

SVB10610
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2), 80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 

90 (81, 85, B2), 90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)

DAEWOO                 TICO (KLY3)

LAND ROVER           DISCOVERY I

PEUGEOT                 205 I (741A/C), 205 I Convertible (741B, 20D),

205 II (20A/C), 305 II (581M), 305 II Break (581E),

309 I (10C, 10A), 309 II (3C, 3A), 505 (551A), 

505 Break (551D), J5 Box (290L), J5 Bus (290P),

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (290L)

SUBARU                  REX III

SUZUKI                    CAPPUCINO

TALBOT                    EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Bus, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1800 Box, HORIZON

VW                            PASSAT (32B), PASSAT Saloon (32B), 

PASSAT Variant (32B), SANTANA (32B)

SVB10625
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

CITROËN                  BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_), C25 Bus (280_, 290_),

CX II, CX II Break

FORD                        ESCORT '81 Express (AVA), 

ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), ESCORT III Estate (AWA),

ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT), 

ESCORT IV Convertible (ALF), 

ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), ORION II (AFF)

RENAULT                  4 (112_), 4 Box (R21_, R23_), 6 (118_), 
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18 (134_), 18 Variable (135_), FUEGO (136_),

RODEO 5

SEAT                         TOLEDO I (1L)

SUBARU                  VIVIO

VW                            CORRADO (53I), GOLF I Cabriolet (155), 

GOLF II (19E, 1G1), JETTA II (19E, 1G2), 

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I),

SCIROCCO (53B), TRANSPORTER III Box,

TRANSPORTER III Bus, 

TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis

SVB10635
ARO                          240-244

AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 90 (81, 85, B2), 

90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)

CITROËN                  AXEL

FIAT                          CROMA (154)

LANCIA                     THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

VW                            GOLF II (19E, 1G1), JETTA II (19E, 1G2),

TRANSPORTER III Box, TRANSPORTER III Bus,

TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis

SVB10650
ALFA ROMEO          75 (162B), 90 (162)

CITROËN                  BX (XB-_), C15 (VD-_), VISA, ZX (N2), ZX Break (N2)

FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), REGATA (138), 

REGATA Weekend, TEMPRA (159), 

TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

JAGUAR                    XJS Coupe

PEUGEOT                 205 Box, 205 II (20A/C), 309 II (3C, 3A), 

405 I (15B), 405 I Break (15E), 504 (A_, M_), 

504 Break (D_, F_), 504 Pickup (E_), 505 (551A),

505 Break (551D), 604 (561A_), J9 Box, J9 Bus, 

J9 Flatbed / Chassis

RENAULT                  5 (122_), 5 Box (238_)

TALBOT                    TAGORA

VW                            TRANSPORTER III Box, TRANSPORTER III Bus,

TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis, 

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

SVB10665
CITROËN                  CX II, CX II Break, XM (Y3), XM Break (Y3)

DAEWOO                 MATIZ (KLYA)

PEUGEOT                 504 (A_, M_), 504 Break (D_, F_), 504 Pickup (E_),

505 (551A), 505 Break (551D)

RENAULT                  4 (112_), 4 Box (R21_, R23_), 5 (122_), 

5 Box (238_), 6 (118_), RODEO 5

VAUXHALL               MIDI, MIDI II

VW                            CORRADO (53I), GOLF II (19E, 1G1), 

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I)

SVB10675
AUTOBIANCHI         Y10

CITROËN                  CX II, CX II Break, JUMPY (U6U), 

JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_)

DAIHATSU               MOVE (L6, L9)

FIAT                          PANDA (141A_), PANDA Van (141_), TIPO (160),

UNO (146A/E)

FORD                        FIESTA Box (FVD), FIESTA II (FBD)

LANCIA                     Y10 (156)

LAND ROVER           DISCOVERY I, 

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, 

RE, RN)

PEUGEOT                 205 II (20A/C), EXPERT (224), EXPERT Box (222),

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223), J9 Box, J9 Bus, 

J9 Flatbed / Chassis

RENAULT                  6 (118_)

SEAT                         TERRA (24), TERRA Box (024A)

SUBARU                  JUSTY I (KAD), REX II, REX III

VW                            POLO (86C, 80), POLO CLASSIC (86C, 80), 

POLO Coupe (86C, 80)

SVB10690
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2)

FIAT                          PALIO (178BX), PUNTO (176), 

PUNTO Convertible (176C), REGATA (138), 

REGATA Weekend, RITMO I (138A), 

RITMO II (138A), SCUDO Box (220L), 

SCUDO Combinato (220P), SIENA (178_), 

TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

FORD                        FIESTA Box (FVD), FIESTA II (FBD), FIESTA III (GFJ),

SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SCORPIO I Estate (GGE),

SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE), SIERRA (GBG, GB4),

SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836),

THEMA (834)

OPEL                        CALIBRA A (85_), VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

RENAULT                  4 (112_), 4 Box (R21_, R23_), 19 I (B/C53_), 

19 I Box (S53_), 19 II (B/C53_), 19 II Box (S53_),

19 II Chamade (L53_), CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_),

CLIO I Box (S57_), RAPID Box (F40_, G40_)

SUBARU                  JUSTY I (KAD)

VAUXHALL               CALIBRA, CAVALIER Mk III (87), 

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback

VW                            GOLF I (17), GOLF II (19E, 1G1), JETTA I (16), 

JETTA II (19E, 1G2), PASSAT (32B), 

PASSAT Variant (32B), POLO (86C, 80), 

SCIROCCO (53B)

SVB10700
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2)

AUSTIN                    MAESTRO (XC), MONTEGO (XE), 

MONTEGO Estate (XE)

CITROËN                  AX (ZA-_), C25 Box (280_, 290_), 

C25 Bus (280_, 290_), CX II, CX II Break, XM (Y3),

XM (Y4), XM Break (Y3), XM Break (Y4), ZX (N2)

DAIHATSU               CUORE VI (L7_), MOVE (L6, L9), SIRION (M1), 

YRV (M2)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230)

MG                           MAESTRO, MONTEGO

PEUGEOT                 106 I (1A, 1C), 504 (A_, M_), 504 Convertible, 

504 Coupe, J5 Box (290L), J5 Bus (280P), 

J5 Bus (290P), J5 Flatbed / Chassis (280L), 

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (290L)

RENAULT                  5 (122_), 5 Box (238_), 6 (118_)

ROVER                      100 (METRO) (XP)

SEAT                         TOLEDO I (1L)

SUBARU                  LIBERO Bus (E10, E12)

TALBOT                    EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Bus, E

XPRESS 1000 -1500 Flatbed / Chassis, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1800 Box, HORIZON

VW                            GOLF I (17), GOLF I Cabriolet (155), 

GOLF II (19E, 1G1), JETTA I (16), JETTA II (19E, 1G2),

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT (32B), 

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), PASSAT Variant (32B),

POLO (86C, 80), POLO CLASSIC (86C, 80), 

POLO Coupe (86C, 80), SANTANA (32B), 

SCIROCCO (53B), TRANSPORTER III Box,

TRANSPORTER III Bus

SVB10710
AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 90 (81, 85, B2), 

90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)

AUSTIN                    MAESTRO (XC), MONTEGO (XE), 

MONTEGO Estate (XE)

CITROËN                  AX (ZA-_), BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), 

BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_), C15 (VD-_), 

JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Bus (230P), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230), SAXO (S0, S1),

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0),

ZX (N2), ZX Break (N2)

FIAT                          CROMA (154), DUCATO Box (230L), 

DUCATO Bus (230)

FORD                        SIERRA Estate (BNC), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC)

HONDA                    CONCERTO (HW)

LADA                        SAMARA (2108, 2109), SAMARA FORMA (21099)

LANCIA                     THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

PEUGEOT                 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II (1), 205 I Convertible (741B,

20D), 205 II (20A/C), 206 CC (2D), 

206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 

306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 

309 I (10C, 10A), 309 II (3C, 3A), 405 I (15B), 

405 I Break (15E), 405 II (4B), 405 II Break (4E),

BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Bus (230P), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_), 

PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

PORSCHE                911, 911 Convertible, 911 Targa

RENAULT                  5 (122_)

ROVER                      200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (XW), 400 Tourer (XW),

MAESTRO, MONTEGO, MONTEGO Estate (XE)

ZAZ                           TAVRIJA

SVB10725
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 155 (167)

BMW                        3 (E36), 3 Coupe (E36)

FIAT                          126

FORD                        SIERRA Estate (BNC), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836)

PEUGEOT                 504 (A_, M_), 504 Break (D_, F_), 504 Pickup (E_),

505 (551A), 505 Break (551D)

PORSCHE                911, 911 Convertible, 911 Targa

RENAULT                  5 (122_), 19 I (B/C53_), 19 I Box (S53_)

TATA (TELCO)           SAFARI (42_FD)

ZAZ                           TAVRIJA

SVB10735
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2), 100 (44, 44Q, C3), 

100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3)

LANCIA                     FULVIA

SEAT                         TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            CADDY I (14), CORRADO (53I), 

GOLF I Cabriolet (155), GOLF II (19E, 1G1), 

JETTA I (16), JETTA II (19E, 1G2), PASSAT (3A2, 35I),

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), SCIROCCO (53B)

SVB10740
AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 90 (81, 85, B2), 

90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)

DAIHATSU               COPEN

FIAT                          CINQUECENTO (170), CROMA (154), REGATA (138),

REGATA Weekend, RITMO II (138A), TEMPRA (159),

TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DELTA I (831AB0), PRISMA (831AB0)

PEUGEOT                 505 (551A), 505 Break (551D)

ROVER                      800 (XS), 800 Coupe, 800 Hatchback (XS)

VW                            CORRADO (53I), GOLF II (19E, 1G1), JETTA I (16),

Lista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
Список номеров деталей • 

1049-1118 Numerical Listing_Proof  05/11/2009  13:26  Page 1079



NUMERICAL PARTS LIST

1080

JETTA II (19E, 1G2), PASSAT (3A2, 35I), 

PASSAT (32B), PASSAT Saloon (32B), 

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), PASSAT Variant (32B),

SANTANA (32B)

SVB10750
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

AUSTIN                    MAESTRO (XC), MONTEGO (XE), 

MONTEGO Estate (XE)

BEDFORD                RASCAL Box, RASCAL Bus

CITROËN                  2 CV, ACADIANE, MEHARI

FIAT                          ARGENTA (132A), CROMA (154)

LANCIA                     FULVIA, THEMA (834)

MERCEDES-BENZ   S-CLASS (W126), S-CLASS Coupe (C126), 

SL (R107)

MG                           MAESTRO, MONTEGO

PEUGEOT                 505 (551A), 505 Break (551D), 

604 (561A_)

PORSCHE                911 (993)

RENAULT                  18 (134_), 18 Variable (135_)

ROVER                      MONTEGO, MONTEGO Estate (XE)

SEAT                         IBIZA I (021A), MALAGA (023A), 

RONDA (022A)

SUZUKI                    CARRY Box (ST90V), SAMURAI (SJ), SJ 410, 

SJ 410 Cabrio, SUPER CARRY Bus (ED)

TALBOT                    TAGORA

VOLVO                      340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344), 

740 (744), 740 Kombi (745), 760 (704, 764), 

760 Kombi (704, 765)

SVB10760
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2), COUPE (81, 85)

BEDFORD                MIDI Box, MIDI Bus

DAIHATSU               CUORE II (L80, L81), HIJET I Box, HIJET I Bus, 

HIJET II Box (S85)

FORD                        ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), ESCORT '95 Box (AVL),

ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), ESCORT V (GAL),

ESCORT V Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ORION III (GAL)

ISUZU                       CAMPO (KB), 

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)

OPEL                        CAMPO (TF_), FRONTERA A (5_MWL4), 

KADETT E (39_, 49_), KADETT E Box (37_, 47_),

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_), 

KADETT E Convertible (43B_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_)

PIAGGIO                  PORTER Box, PORTER Flatbed / Chassis

PORSCHE                911 (964), 911 (993), 911 Convertible (964), 

911 Convertible (993), 911 Targa (993)

SUZUKI                    CAPPUCINO, SAMURAI (SJ), SJ 413

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Estate, ASTRA Hatchback, 

ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Estate, 

ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, BRAVA Pickup, MIDI, 

MIDI II

VW                            PASSAT (32B), PASSAT Saloon (32B), 

PASSAT Variant (32B), SANTANA (32B),

TRANSPORTER III Box, TRANSPORTER III Bus,

TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis

SVB10775
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2), 80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)

AUSTIN                    MAESTRO (XC)

CITROËN                  AXEL, BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_), LNA, VISA

DAIHATSU               CUORE II (L80, L81), CUORE III (L201), 

HIJET II Box (S85)

FIAT                          CROMA (154), REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend

FORD                        ESCORT '81 Express (AVA), SIERRA (GBG, GB4),

SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

LANCIA                     DELTA I (831AB0), FULVIA, PRISMA (831AB0),

THEMA (834)

LAND ROVER           88/109, 90/110 (DHMC)

PEUGEOT                 205 I (741A/C), 205 II (20A/C), 305 II (581M),

305 II Break (581E), 309 I (10C, 10A)

PIAGGIO                  PORTER Box, PORTER Flatbed / Chassis

PORSCHE                911 (964), 911 (993), 911 Convertible (964), 

911 Convertible (993), 911 Targa (993)

ROVER                      MAESTRO

SAAB                        99, 99 Combi Coupe

SUZUKI                    CARRY Box (FD), WAGON R+ (EM)

TALBOT                    HORIZON, SOLARA

TOYOTA                    STARLET (_P7_), STARLET (_P8_)

VW                            PASSAT (32B), PASSAT Saloon (32B), 

PASSAT Variant (32B), SANTANA (32B)

SVB10790
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 90 (81, 85, B2), 

90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 200 (44, 44Q), 

200 Avant (44, 44Q)

AUTOBIANCHI         A 112

CITROËN                  C25 Box (280_, 290_), C25 Bus (280_, 290_), 

C25 Flatbed / Chassis (280_, 290_)

DAIHATSU               CHARADE III (G100, G101, G102), 

CUORE II (L80, L81), CUORE IV (L501), 

CUORE V (L5), FEROZA Hard Top (F300), 

FEROZA Soft Top (F300), MOVE (L6, L9)

FIAT                          127, DUCATO Box (280), DUCATO Panorama (280)

HONDA                    CIVIC II Shuttle (EE), 

CIVIC III Hatchback (EC, ED, EE), 

CIVIC III Saloon (ED)

MAZDA                    RX 7 I (SA), RX 7 II (FC)

NISSAN                    BLUEBIRD (U11)

OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_),

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

CALIBRA A (85_), FRONTERA A Sport (5_SUD2),

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_), 

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_), SENATOR B (29_),

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

PEUGEOT                 305 II (581M), 305 II Break (581E), 505 (551A),

505 Break (551D), J5 Box (280L), J5 Bus (280P),

J5 Bus (290P), J5 Flatbed / Chassis (280L), 

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (290L)

PORSCHE                911 (964)

TALBOT                    EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Bus, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Flatbed / Chassis, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1800 Box, HORIZON, SOLARA

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk II Convertible, ASTRA Mk II Hatchback,

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, CALIBRA, CARLTON Mk III,

CARLTON Mk III Estate, CAVALIER Mk III (87),

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, FRONTERA Sport,

SENATOR Mk II

SVB10800
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2), 90 (81, 85, B2), 

90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 100 (43, C2), 

100 (44, 44Q, C3), 100 Avant (43, C2), 

100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), 

200 (43), 200 (44, 44Q), COUPE (81, 85),

QUATTRO (85)

AUTOBIANCHI         A 112

BMW                        3 (E30), 3 Convertible (E30), 3 Touring (E30), 

5 (E34)

CITROËN                  BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_), C25 Box (280_, 290_),

C25 Bus (280_, 290_), 

C25 Flatbed / Chassis (280_, 290_), ID Break

DAEWOO                 LUBLIN II Box, LUBLIN II Flatbed / Chassis

DAIHATSU               CHARADE II (G11, G30), 

CHARADE III (G100, G101, G102), 

CUORE IV (L501), HIJET I Box, HIJET I Bus, 

HIJET II Box (S85), HIJET II Bus (S85), 

SPARCAR Box, SPARCAR Bus

FIAT                          126, 127, CINQUECENTO (170), FIORINO (127),

PANDA (141A_), PANDA Van (141_), 

SEICENTO (187), SEICENTO Van (187), 

UNO (146A/E)

FORD                        ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), FIESTA Box (WFVT),

FIESTA III (GFJ)

FSO                          126P, 127P

HONDA                    CRX I (AF, AS), CRX II (ED, EE)

LANCIA                     A 112

MAZDA                    RX 7 I (SA), RX 7 II (FC)

OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_),

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

CALIBRA A (85_), KADETT E (39_, 49_), 

KADETT E Box (37_, 47_), 

KADETT E Convertible (43B_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_), 

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_), 

REKORD E (17_-19_, 11_, 14_, 16_), 

REKORD E Estate (61_, 66_, 67_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

PEUGEOT                 504 (A_, M_), 504 Break (D_, F_), 504 Pickup (E_),

505 (551A), 505 Break (551D), J5 Box (290L), 

J5 Bus (280P), J5 Bus (290P), 

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (280L), 

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (290L)

RENAULT                  5 (122_), 9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_), 18 (134_), 

18 Variable (135_), FUEGO (136_), 

SUPER 5 (B/C40_), SUPER 5 Box (S40_)

SEAT                         FURA (025A), PANDA (141A), RONDA (022A),

TERRA (24), TERRA Box (024A)

TALBOT                    EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Bus, E

XPRESS 1000 -1500 Flatbed / Chassis, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1800 Box

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Hatchback, ASTRA Mk II Belmont, 

ASTRA Mk II Convertible, ASTRA Mk II Estate,

ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, ASTRA Mk III, 

ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III Hatchback,

CALIBRA, CARLTON Mk II, CARLTON Mk II Estate,

CARLTON Mk III, CARLTON Mk III Estate, 

CAVALIER Mk III (87), CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245)

VW                            LT 28-35 I Box (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363), 

LT 40-55 I Box (291-512), 

LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909), P

ASSAT (32B), PASSAT Saloon (32B), 

PASSAT Variant (32B), SANTANA (32B)
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SVB10813
AUDI                         100 (43, C2), 100 (44, 44Q, C3), 

100 Avant (43, C2), 100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3)

AUSTIN                    MINI MK I

AUTOBIANCHI         A 112

BMW                        3 (E30), 5 (E28)

DAIHATSU               CHARADE II (G11, G30), 

CHARADE III (G100, G101, G102)

FIAT                          CROMA (154), REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend

FORD                        FIESTA Box (WFVT)

HYUNDAI                 PONY, PONY Wagon, STELLAR (F31_, SF2_)

LANCIA                     A 112, DELTA I (831AB0), PRISMA (831AB0),

THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

MINI                         MINI-MOKE

OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_),

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

ASTRA F Van (55_), KADETT E (39_, 49_), 

KADETT E Box (37_, 47_), 

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_), 

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_), 

SENATOR B (29_), VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

PEUGEOT                 505 (551A), 505 Break (551D)

ROVER                      MINI MK I, MINI MK I Convertible (XN)

SAAB                        99, 99 Combi Coupe

SEAT                         IBIZA I (021A), MARBELLA (28), 

MARBELLA Box (028A)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Estate, ASTRA Hatchback, 

ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Estate, 

ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, ASTRA Mk III, 

ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III Hatchback,

ASTRAVAN Mk III, CARLTON Mk III, 

CARLTON Mk III Estate, CAVALIER Mk III (87),

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, SENATOR Mk II

VW                            LT 28-35 I Box (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363), 

LT 40-55 I Box (291-512),

LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909)

SVB10825
ALFA ROMEO          33 (905), 33 (907A), 33 Sport Wagon (907B), 

33 Sportwagon (905A), 75 (162B), 90 (162), 

145 (930), 146 (930), 164 (164), 

ALFASUD Coupe (902.A), GIULIETTA (116), 

GTV (116), SPIDER (115)

AUDI                         90 (81, 85, B2), 90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 

COUPE (81, 85), QUATTRO (85)

AUSTIN                    METRO, MINI MK I

AUTOBIANCHI         A 112

BMW                        3 (E21), 3 (E30), 3 Convertible (E30), 

3 Touring (E30), 5 (E12), 5 (E28), 5 (E34), 

5 Touring (E34)

CITROËN                  C35 Box, C35 Bus, C35 Pickup

FIAT                          CROMA (154), ELBA (146_), FIORINO (147),

FIORINO Box (146 Uno), REGATA (138), 

REGATA Weekend, RITMO I (138A), 

RITMO II (138A), UNO (146A/E)

FORD                        ECONOVAN (KBA, KCA), ECONOVAN Box (KAA),

ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF,

ABFT), ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), FIESTA Box (FVD),

FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA Box (WFVT), 

FIESTA II (FBD), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), KA (RB_),

ORION II (AFF), TRANSIT Box (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)

JAGUAR                    XJ

LANCIA                     DELTA I (831AB0), PRISMA (831AB0), THEMA (834)

MG                           METRO

MOSKVICH              412, 427 Estate, 2140, ASLK 2137 Estate, 

ASLK 2140

OPEL                        FRONTERA A (5_MWL4), 

REKORD E (17_-19_, 11_, 14_, 16_), 

REKORD E Estate (61_, 66_, 67_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

RENAULT                  5 (122_), 5 Box (238_), 18 (134_), 

18 Variable (135_), FUEGO (136_)

ROVER                      MINI MK I, MINI MK I Convertible (XN)

SAAB                        99, 99 Combi Coupe, 900 I (AC4, AM4), 

900 I Combi Coupe, 900 I Convertible, 

9000 Hatchback

SEAT                         IBIZA I (021A), MALAGA (023A), RONDA (022A)

SUZUKI                    ALTO II (EC), SWIFT I (AA)

VAUXHALL               CARLTON Mk II, CARLTON Mk II Estate, 

CAVALIER Mk III (87), CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback,

FRONTERA

VW                            GOLF I (17), PASSAT (32B), PASSAT Saloon (32B),

PASSAT Variant (32B), SCIROCCO (53B)

ZASTAVA                  101 (1100), YUGO, YUGO FLORIDA

SVB10840
ALFA ROMEO          75 (162B), 90 (162), 164 (164), RZ, SZ

AUDI                         100 (44, 44Q, C3), 100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3)

AUSTIN                    METRO, MINI MK I

CHRYSLER               VOYAGER I (ES)

CITROËN                  CX II, CX II Break

FIAT                          ARGENTA (132A), CROMA (154), RITMO I (138A),

RITMO II (138A), UNO (146A/E)

FORD                        ESCORT '81 Express (AVA), 

ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), ESCORT III (GAA),

ESCORT III Estate (AWA), ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF,

ABFT), ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), 

FIESTA Box (FVD), FIESTA II (FBD), ORION I (AFD),

ORION II (AFF)

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ)

LANCIA                     DELTA I (831AB0), PRISMA (831AB0), THEMA (834)

MINI                         MINI-MOKE

ROVER                      MINI MK I, MINI MK I Convertible (XN)

SEAT                         IBIZA I (021A), MALAGA (023A), RONDA (022A)

SUZUKI                    SAMURAI (SJ), SJ 413, SWIFT I (AA)

TOYOTA                    CELICA (TA60, RA40, RA6_), LITEACE Box (M2_V),

LITEACE Wagon (M2_G)

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245)

VW                            TRANSPORTER III Box, TRANSPORTER III Bus,

TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis

ZASTAVA                  YUGO

SVB10850
ALFA ROMEO          33 (905), 33 (907A), 33 Sport Wagon (907B), 

33 Sportwagon (905A), ALFASUD Coupe (902.A),

GTV (116)

AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2), 80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 

90 (81, 85, B2), 100 (4A, C4), 100 Avant (4A, C4),

COUPE (81, 85), COUPE (89, 8B), QUATTRO (85)

BMW                        3 (E21), 3 Touring (E30), 5 (E12)

FIAT                          RITMO I (138A), RITMO II (138A), TIPO (160)

FSO                          132P

IVECO                       Daily I

JAGUAR                    XJ, XJS Coupe, XJSC Convertible

LANCIA                     DELTA I (831AB0), PRISMA (831AB0)

MOSKVICH              407

NISSAN                    CHERRY (N12)

OPEL                        ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_), 

ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_)

PEUGEOT                 505 (551A), J9 Box, J9 Bus, J9 Flatbed / Chassis

TOYOTA                    CELICA (TA60, RA40, RA6_), CELICA Coupe (RA6),

COROLLA Coupe (AE86), LITEACE Box (CM3_V,

KM3_V), LITEACE Bus (CM30_G, KM30_G)

VAUXHALL               CAVALIER Mk II, CAVALIER Mk II Convertible,

CAVALIER Mk II Estate, CAVALIER Mk II Hatchback

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245)

VW                            GOLF I (17), GOLF I Cabriolet (155), JETTA I (16),

PASSAT (32B), PASSAT Saloon (32B), 

PASSAT Variant (32B), SCIROCCO (53B)

ZASTAVA                  YUGO FLORIDA

SVB10865
ALFA ROMEO          33 (905), 33 (907A), 33 Sport Wagon (907B), 

33 Sportwagon (905A)

BMW                        3 (E21), 3 (E30), 3 Touring (E30), 5 (E28), 5 (E34),

7 (E32)

FIAT                          PANDA (141A_), TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W.

(159), TIPO (160), UNO (146A/E)

FORD                        TRANSIT Box (V_ _), TRANSIT Bus (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)

SEAT                         TOLEDO I (1L)

TALBOT                    TAGORA

VOLVO                      340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344), 

740 (744)

VW                            GOLF I Cabriolet (155), GOLF II (19E, 1G1), 

JETTA II (19E, 1G2), SCIROCCO (53B),

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

SVB10875
ALFA ROMEO          33 (905), 33 (907A), 33 Sport Wagon (907B), 

33 Sportwagon (905A), 

ALFASUD Coupe (902.A)

AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C,

B4), CABRIOLET (8G7, B4), COUPE (81, 85), 

COUPE (89, 8B)

AUSTIN                    MAESTRO (XC), MONTEGO (XE)

BMW                        3 (E21), 3 (E30), 5 (E12), 5 (E28)

DAIHATSU               CHARMANT (A)

FIAT                          REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend

HONDA                    INTEGRA (DA_)

HYUNDAI                 PONY, PONY Saloon

IVECO                       Daily I

NISSAN                    PRAIRIE (M10, NM10), STANZA (T11), STANZA

Hatchback (T11)

OPEL                        ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_), 

ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_), 

ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_),

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

CORSA A Box, 

CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_), 

CORSA A TR (91_, 92_, 96_, 97_), 

FRONTERA A (5_MWL4), KADETT E (39_, 49_),

KADETT E Box (37_, 47_), 

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_), 

KADETT E Convertible (43B_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 
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MONZA A (22_), 

REKORD E (17_-19_, 11_, 14_, 16_), 

REKORD E Estate (61_, 66_, 67_), 

SENATOR A (29_), VECTRA A (86_, 87_),

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

PEUGEOT                 504 (A_, M_), 504 Break (D_, F_), 504 Pickup (E_),

505 (551A), 505 Break (551D)

PORSCHE                928

ROVER                      MAESTRO, MONTEGO Estate (XE)

SAAB                        900 I Combi Coupe

SEAT                         RONDA (022A)

TOYOTA                    4 RUNNER (_N130), CELICA (TA60, RA40, RA6_),

CELICA Coupe (RA6), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E7_), 

CRESSIDA Saloon (_X6_), 

CRESSIDA Station Wagon (X6K), 

HILUX Pickup (_N_), LAND CRUISER (_J7_), 

LITEACE Box (_R2__V), 

LITEACE Box (CM3_V, KM3_V), LITEACE Box (M2_V),

LITEACE Bus (_R2_LG), 

LITEACE Bus (CM30_G, KM30_G), 

LITEACE Wagon (M2_G)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Estate, ASTRA Hatchback, 

ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Estate, 

ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, CARLTON Mk II, 

CARLTON Mk II Estate, CAVALIER Mk II, 

CAVALIER Mk II Hatchback, CAVALIER Mk III (87),

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, FRONTERA, NOVA,

NOVA Hatchback, ROYALE, ROYALE Coupe

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245), 740 (744),

740 Kombi (745), 940 (944), 940 Kombi (945)

VW                            CADDY I (14), GOLF I (17), GOLF II (19E, 1G1), 

JETTA I (16), PASSAT Variant (32B), TARO,

TRANSPORTER III Box, TRANSPORTER III Bus,

TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis

SVB10888
ALFA ROMEO          ALFASUD Coupe (902.A)

AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 80 (8C, B4), 

80 Avant (8C, B4)

BMW                        5 (E28), 6 (E24)

CITROËN                  C25 Box (280_, 290_), C25 Bus (280_, 290_), 

C25 Flatbed / Chassis (280_, 290_)

DAIHATSU               CHARMANT (A)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (280), DUCATO Box (290), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (280), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (290), 

DUCATO Panorama (280),

DUCATO Panorama (290), DUNA (146 B), 

DUNA Weekend (146 B), FIORINO (147), 

FIORINO Box (146 Uno), FIORINO Pick up (146),

REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend, RITMO II (138A),

TALENTO Box (290), TALENTO Bus (290),

TALENTO Flatbed / Chassis (290), UNO (146A/E)

FORD                        SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SCORPIO I Estate (GGE),

SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE), TRANSIT Box (V_ _),

TRANSIT Bus (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)

HONDA                    CIVIC II, CIVIC II Hatchback (AL, AJ, AG, AH),

CONCERTO (HW), CONCERTO Saloon (HWW)

JAGUAR                    XJ

KIA                            PRIDE (DA), PRIDE Estate

MAZDA                    121 I (DA), 323 F VI (BJ), 323 III (BF), 323 III

Hatchback (BF), 323 III Station Wagon (BW), 

323 P V (BA), 323 S V (BA), 323 S VI (BJ), FESTIVA,

RX 7 I (SA)

MOSKVICH              412, 427 Estate

NISSAN                    URVAN Box (E24), URVAN Bus (E23), 

URVAN Bus (E24)

OPEL                        ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_), 

ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_), 

FRONTERA A (5_MWL4), KADETT E (39_, 49_),

KADETT E Box (37_, 47_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

MANTA B (58_, 59_), MANTA B CC (53_, 55_),

MONZA A (22_), OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_), 

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_), 

REKORD E (17_-19_, 11_, 14_, 16_), 

REKORD E Estate (61_, 66_, 67_), 

SENATOR A (29_), SENATOR B (29_)

PEUGEOT                 504 (A_, M_), 504 Convertible, 504 Coupe, 

J5 Box (280L), J5 Bus (280P), J5 Bus (290P), 

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (280L), 

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (290L), J9 Box, J9 Bus, 

J9 Flatbed / Chassis

PORSCHE                924

ROVER                      200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (RT), 400 (XW), 

400 Tourer (XW), CABRIOLET (XW)

TALBOT                    EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Bus, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Flatbed / Chassis, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1800 Box

TOYOTA                    CARINA Station Wagon (TA4K, TA6K), 

CELICA (TA60, RA40, RA6_), 

CELICA Coupe (TA4C, TA60), 

COROLLA Coupe (AE86), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E7_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Estate, ASTRA Hatchback, 

ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Estate, 

ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, CARLTON Mk II, 

CARLTON Mk II Estate, CARLTON Mk III, 

CARLTON Mk III Estate, CAVALIER Mk II, 

CAVALIER Mk II Convertible, CAVALIER Mk II Estate,

CAVALIER Mk II Hatchback, FRONTERA, ROYALE,

ROYALE Coupe, SENATOR Mk II

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245)

SVB10900
AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 80 (8C, B4), 

80 Avant (8C, B4), 100 (43, C2), 

100 Avant (43, C2), A6 (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4A, C4),

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)

BMW                        3 (E30), 5 (E12), 5 (E28), 6 (E24), 7 (E23)

FIAT                          ARGENTA (132A)

FORD                        MAVERICK (UDS, UNS), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

HONDA                    ACCORD II (AC, AD), ACCORD II Hatchback (AC, AD),

ACCORD III (CA4, CA5), ACCORD III Aerodeck (CA5),

INTEGRA (DA_), PRELUDE III (BA)

JAGUAR                    XJ

LDV                           SHERPA Bus (FR)

MAZDA                    RX 7 II (FC)

NISSAN                    PICK UP (720), PICK UP (D21), PICK UP (D22),

TERRANO II (R20)

OPEL                        FRONTERA A (5_MWL4), MANTA B (58_, 59_),

MANTA B CC (53_, 55_), MONZA A (22_), 

OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_), 

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_), 

REKORD E (17_-19_, 11_, 14_, 16_), 

REKORD E Estate (61_, 66_, 67_), SENATOR A (29_)

PEUGEOT                 104, 104 Coupe, 504 (A_, M_), 504 Convertible,

504 Coupe, 505 (551A)

PORSCHE                924

SUBARU                  LEONE II

VAUXHALL               CARLTON Mk II, CARLTON Mk II Estate, CARLTON Mk

III, CARLTON Mk III Estate, FRONTERA, ROYALE

VW                            KAEFER, KAEFER Convertible (15), 

KARMANN GHIA Coupe (14, 34), 

LT 28-35 I Box (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363), 

LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), 

LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE),

LT 40-55 I Box (291-512), 

LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909),

TRANSPORTER III Box, TRANSPORTER III Bus,

TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis

SVB10913
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 80 (8C, B4), 

80 Avant (8C, B4), 100 (4A, C4), 

100 Avant (4A, C4), A6 (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4A, C4),

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4), COUPE (89, 8B)

BMW                        7 (E23)

CITROËN                  BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_), C15 (VD-_), CX II, 

CX II Break, LNA, VISA, VISA Convertible

DAEWOO                 ESPERO (KLEJ), NEXIA (KLETN), 

NEXIA Saloon (KLETN)

FIAT                          ARGENTA (132A), DUCATO Box (280), 

DUCATO Box (290), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (280), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (290), 

DUCATO Panorama (280), 

DUCATO Panorama (290), ELBA (146_), 

FIORINO (147), FIORINO Box (146 Uno), 

FIORINO Pick up (146), REGATA (138), 

REGATA Weekend, TALENTO Box (290), 

TALENTO Bus (290), 

TALENTO Flatbed / Chassis (290), TIPO (160), 

UNO (146A/E)

FORD                        P 100 II, SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), 

SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNC), 

SIERRA Estate (BNG), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC),

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG), TRANSIT Box (E_ _),

TRANSIT Box (T_ _), TRANSIT Box (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), TRANSIT Bus (T_ _),

TRANSIT Bus (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)

FSO                          125P, 125P Estate, POLONEZ I, POLONEZ II

IVECO                       Daily I

LANCIA                     DELTA I (831AB0), PRISMA (831AB0)

LAND ROVER           88/109, 88/109 Hardtop

MAZDA                    323 S V (BA)

MERCEDES-BENZ   S-CLASS (W116), SL (R107), SL Coupe (C107)

NISSAN                    PICK UP (720), PICK UP (D21)

OPEL                        ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_), 

ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_), 

ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate,

ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback, 

ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon, 

ASTRA F Convertible (53_B), 

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

ASTRA F Van (55_), CALIBRA A (85_), 

COMBO (71_), CORSA A Box, 
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CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_), 

CORSA A TR (91_, 92_, 96_, 97_), 

CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_), 

CORSA B Box (73_), KADETT E (39_, 49_), 

KADETT E Box (37_, 47_), 

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_), 

KADETT E Convertible (43B_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_), 

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_), 

REKORD E (17_-19_, 11_, 14_, 16_), 

REKORD E Estate (61_, 66_, 67_), 

SENATOR A (29_), VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

PEUGEOT                 104, 104 Coupe, 205 I (741A/C), 205 I

Convertible (741B, 20D), 205 II (20A/C), 

504 Coupe, 604 (561A_)

ROVER                      2000-3500 Hatchback (SD1)

SUBARU                  1800 XT COUPE (XT), LEONE II

TALBOT                    SAMBA (51A), SAMBA Convertible (51E), TAGORA

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Estate, ASTRA Hatchback,

ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Convertible,

ASTRA Mk II Estate, ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, 

ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Convertible, 

ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III Hatchback,

ASTRAVAN Mk III, CALIBRA, CARLTON Mk II,

CARLTON Mk II Estate, CARLTON Mk III, 

CARLTON Mk III Estate, CAVALIER Mk II,

CAVALIER Mk II Hatchback, CAVALIER Mk III (87),

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, COMBO, CORSA,

CORSAVAN, NOVA, NOVA Hatchback

VOLVO                      740 (744), 740 Kombi (745), 760 (704, 764), 

760 Kombi (704, 765), 940 (944), 

940 Kombi (945)

VW                            TRANSPORTER III Box, TRANSPORTER III Bus,

TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis

SVB10925
CITROËN                  C25 Box (280_, 290_), C25 Bus (280_, 290_), 

C25 Flatbed / Chassis (280_, 290_)

FIAT                          CROMA (154), DUCATO Box (280), 

DUCATO Box (290), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (280), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (290), 

DUCATO Panorama (280), 

DUCATO Panorama (290), TALENTO Box (290),

TALENTO Bus (290), 

TALENTO Flatbed / Chassis (290)

FORD                        SIERRA Estate (BNC), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC),

TRANSIT Box (V_ _), TRANSIT Bus (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)

FSO                          125P, 125P Estate, POLONEZ III, 

POLONEZ III Saloon

IVECO                       Daily I

LANCIA                     THEMA (834)

MERCEDES-BENZ   /8 (W114), /8 (W115), COUPE (C123), 

KOMBI Estate (S123), Saloon (W123), 

S-CLASS (W126), SL (R107), SL Coupe (C107)

OPEL                        ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_), 

ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_), 

ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate,

ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback, 

ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon, 

ASTRA F Convertible (53_B), 

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

ASTRA F Van (55_), ASTRA G Box (F70), 

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), CALIBRA A (85_), 

COMBO (71_), CORSA A Box, 

CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_), 

CORSA A TR (91_, 92_, 96_, 97_), 

CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_), 

KADETT E (39_, 49_), KADETT E Box (37_, 47_),

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_), 

KADETT E Convertible (43B_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

PEUGEOT                 205 I (741A/C), 205 I Convertible (741B, 20D),

205 II (20A/C), 505 (551A), J5 Box (280L), 

J5 Bus (280P), J5 Bus (290P), 

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (280L), 

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (290L)

ROVER                      2000-3500 Hatchback (SD1), MAESTRO,

MONTEGO, MONTEGO Estate (XE)

SKODA                     100, 110, 110 Coupe

TALBOT                    EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Bus, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Flatbed / Chassis, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1800 Box

TOYOTA                    CROWN Saloon (_S1_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Estate, ASTRA Hatchback,

ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Convertible,

ASTRA Mk II Estate, ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, 

ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Convertible, 

ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III Hatchback,

ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA Mk IV Estate, 

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, ASTRAVAN Mk III,

ASTRAVAN Mk IV, CALIBRA, CAVALIER Mk II,

CAVALIER Mk II Convertible, 

CAVALIER Mk II Hatchback, CAVALIER Mk III (87),

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, CORSA, NOVA, 

NOVA Hatchback, NOVAVAN

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245), 

340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344), 

740 (744), 740 Kombi (745), 940 (944), 

940 II (944), 940 II Estate (945), 940 Kombi (945)

SVB10940
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2), COUPE (81, 85)

AUSTIN                    MAESTRO (XC)

BMW                        3 (E30)

FIAT                          REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend, RITMO I (138A),

RITMO II (138A)

FORD                        TRANSIT Box (V_ _), TRANSIT Bus (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)

HONDA                    ACCORD II (AC, AD), ACCORD II Hatchback (AC, AD),

CONCERTO (HW), CONCERTO Saloon (HWW)

IVECO                       Daily I

LADA                        1200-1500 Estate, 1200-1600, 

NADESCHDA (2120), NIVA (2121), NIVA II (2123),

NOVA (2105, 2108, 2109), NOVA Estate (2104),

TOSCANA

LANCIA                     DELTA I (831AB0), PRISMA (831AB0)

MERCEDES-BENZ   /8 (W114), /8 (W115), /8 Coupe (W114), 

COUPE (C123), G-CLASS (W460), 

KOMBI Estate (S123), Saloon (W123), 

T1 Bus (601), T1 Flatbed / Chassis (601)

MG                           MAESTRO

MITSUBISHI            L 200 (K__T), L 300 Box (L03_P), 

L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (LO3_P/G, L0_2P), 

L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (L03_P), 

PAJERO I Open Off-Road Vehicle (L04_G), 

SPACE WAGON (D0_V/W), STARION (A18_A)

NISSAN                    BLUEBIRD (U11), PICK UP (D21), 

TERRANO I (WD21)

OPEL                        CALIBRA A (85_), SENATOR B (29_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

PEUGEOT                 505 (551A)

ROVER                      200 Coupe (XW), 200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (XW),

2000-3500 Hatchback (SD1), CABRIOLET (XW),

MAESTRO, MONTEGO, MONTEGO Estate (XE)

VAUXHALL               CALIBRA, CAVALIER Mk III (87), 

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, CHEVETTE, 

CHEVETTE Estate, CHEVETTE Hatchback, 

SENATOR Mk II

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245), 

340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344), 

740 (744), 740 Kombi (745), 760 (704, 764), 

760 Kombi (704, 765)

VW                            CADDY I (14), GOLF I (17), GOLF I Cabriolet (155),

GOLF II (19E, 1G1), JETTA I (16), JETTA II (19E, 1G2),

PASSAT (32B), PASSAT Saloon (32B), 

PASSAT Variant (32B), SCIROCCO (53B)

SVB10950
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2), 80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 

100 (43, C2), 100 (44, 44Q, C3), 100 (4A, C4),

100 Avant (43, C2), 100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), 

100 Avant (4A, C4), COUPE (81, 85), 

COUPE (89, 8B)

AUSTIN                    MAESTRO (XC), MONTEGO (XE), 

MONTEGO Estate (XE)

BMW                        3 (E21), 3 (E30), 5 (E12), 5 (E28)

CHRYSLER               VOYAGER I (ES)

DAEWOO                 LUBLIN II Box, LUBLIN II Flatbed / Chassis

FIAT                          ELBA (146_), FIORINO Box (146 Uno), 

FIORINO Pick up (146), TEMPRA (159), 

TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

FORD                        SIERRA Estate (BNC), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC)

FSO                          125P, 125P Estate

HONDA                    PRELUDE II (AB)

IVECO                       Daily I

MERCEDES-BENZ   S-CLASS (W116), SL Coupe (C107)

MG                           MAESTRO, MONTEGO

NISSAN                    BLUEBIRD (U11), URVAN Box (E23)

OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_),

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

COMBO (71_), CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_),

CORSA B Box (73_), KADETT E (39_, 49_), 

KADETT E Box (37_, 47_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

MANTA B (58_, 59_), MANTA B CC (53_, 55_),

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), VECTRA B (36_),

VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

PORSCHE                911, 911 Targa, 924, 944, 944 Convertible, 968,

968 Convertible

RENAULT                  MASTER I Box (T__), MASTER I Bus (T__), 

MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__), 

TRAFIC Box (TXX), TRAFIC Bus (TXW), 

Lista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
Список номеров деталей • 

1049-1118 Numerical Listing_Proof  05/11/2009  13:26  Page 1083



NUMERICAL PARTS LIST

1084

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (PXX)

SEAT                         TOLEDO I (1L)

SKODA                     FELICIA I (6U1), FELICIA I Estate (6U5), 

FELICIA I Fun (797), FELICIA II (6U1), 

FELICIA II Estate (6U5)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Hatchback, ASTRA Mk III, 

ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III Hatchback,

CAVALIER Mk III (87), CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback,

CHEVETTE, CHEVETTE Estate, CHEVETTE Hatchback,

COMBO, CORSA, CORSAVAN, VECTRA, 

VECTRA Hatchback

VOLVO                      740 (744), 740 Kombi (745), 940 (944), 

940 Kombi (945)

VW                            CADDY I (14), CORRADO (53I), GOLF I (17), 

GOLF I Cabriolet (155), GOLF II (19E, 1G1), 

ILTIS (183), JETTA I (16), JETTA II (19E, 1G2),

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT (32B), 

PASSAT Saloon (32B), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I),

PASSAT Variant (32B), SANTANA (32B), 

SCIROCCO (53B)

ZASTAVA                  101 (1100), YUGO

SVB10960
AUDI                         100 (43, C2), 100 (44, 44Q, C3), 

100 Avant (43, C2), 100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3)

BMW                        3 (E30), 3 Convertible (E30), 3 Touring (E30), 

5 (E28)

CHRYSLER               LE BARON, LE BARON Convertible, VOYAGER I (ES)

DAIHATSU               CUORE I (L55, L60)

FIAT                          REGATA (138)

HYUNDAI                 H100 Bus (P)

MAZDA                    323 II (BD), 323 II Hatchback (BD), 323 III (BF),

323 III Hatchback (BF), 

323 III Station Wagon (BW), RX 7 II (FC)

MERCEDES-BENZ   /8 (W114), /8 (W115), /8 Coupe (W114), 

COUPE (C123), G-CLASS (W460), 

KOMBI Estate (S123), Saloon (W123), 

S-CLASS (W116), S-CLASS (W126), SL (R107), 

SL Coupe (C107), T1 Box (601), T1 Box (602), 

T1 Bus (601), T1 Flatbed / Chassis (601), 

T1 Flatbed / Chassis (602)

MITSUBISHI            L 300 Box (L03_P), L 300 Bus (LO3_P/G, L0_2P),

PAJERO CLASSIC (V2_W), PAJERO III (V60, V70)

OPEL                        OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_), 

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_), 

REKORD E (17_-19_, 11_, 14_, 16_), 

REKORD E Estate (61_, 66_, 67_), 

SENATOR B (29_)

TOYOTA                    CARINA Station Wagon (TA4K, TA6K)

VAUXHALL               CARLTON Mk II, CARLTON Mk II Estate, 

CARLTON Mk III, CARLTON Mk III Estate, 

SENATOR Mk II

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245)

VW                            ILTIS (183), TRANSPORTER III Box,

TRANSPORTER III Bus, 

TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis,

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

SVB10975
AUDI                         100 (43, C2), 100 (44, 44Q, C3), 100 Avant (43,

C2), 100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3)

BMW                        3 (E21), 5 (E12)

CITROËN                  ID Break

DAIHATSU               CHARMANT (A)

FORD                        SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SCORPIO I Estate (GGE),

SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE), SIERRA (GBG, GB4),

SIERRA Estate (BNC), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

MAZDA                    RX 7 II (FC)

MERCEDES-BENZ   /8 (W115), COUPE (C123), KOMBI Estate (S123),

Saloon (W123), S-CLASS (W116), S-CLASS (W126)

MITSUBISHI            PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), STARION (A18_A)

NISSAN                    MICRA (K10), VANETTE Box (C22), 

VANETTE Bus (C22), VANETTE Bus (KC120)

OPEL                        MANTA B (58_, 59_), MANTA B CC (53_, 55_),

REKORD E (17_-19_, 11_, 14_, 16_), 

REKORD E Estate (61_, 66_, 67_)

PORSCHE                911, 911 (964), 911 (993), 911 Convertible, 

911 Convertible (964), 911 Convertible (993), 

911 Targa, 911 Targa (993)

ROVER                      2000-3500 Hatchback (SD1)

SAAB                        90, 99, 99 Combi Coupe, 900 I (AC4, AM4), 

900 I Combi Coupe, 900 I Convertible,

9000 Hatchback

SKODA                     FAVORIT (781), FAVORIT Forman (785)

TALBOT                    HORIZON, SOLARA

TOYOTA                    DYNA Flatbed / Chassis, HIACE II Box (H5_), 

HIACE II Wagon (H5_), HILUX Pickup (_N_), 

LAND CRUISER (_J7_)

VAUXHALL               CARLTON Mk II, CARLTON Mk II Estate

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245), 740 (744),

740 Kombi (745), 760 (704, 764), 

760 Kombi (704, 765)

VW                            TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

SVB10990
ALFA ROMEO          75 (162B), 90 (162), RZ, SZ

BMW                        5 (E28), 5 (E34)

CHEVROLET             S10 Pick Up

CHRYSLER               LE BARON, LE BARON Convertible, VOYAGER I (ES)

FORD                        SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

ISUZU                       TROOPER, TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle

MERCEDES-BENZ   S-CLASS (W126), S-CLASS Coupe (C126), 

SL (R107), SL Coupe (C107)

NISSAN                    CHERRY (N12), PRAIRIE (M10, NM10), 

SUNNY I (B11), SUNNY I Coupe (B11), 

SUNNY I Traveller (B11)

OPEL                        MONTEREY B

TOYOTA                    HIACE II Box (H5_), HIACE II Wagon (H5_), 

TERCEL (_L1_, _L2_), TERCEL (AL2_)

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245), 

760 (704, 764), 760 Kombi (704, 765), 780

SVB11790
FORD                        GALAXY (WGR)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), CORDOBA (6K2/C2),

CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA II (6K1), INCA (6K9),

TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), 

GOLF III (1H1), GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), 

GOLF III Variant (1H5), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7), PASSAT (3A2, 35I),

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), POLO Box (6NF), 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5),

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), VENTO (1H2)

SVB12528
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A6 (4A, C4), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4B, C5),

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT Variant (3B5)

SVB12650
SEAT                         TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I),

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

SVB12675
FORD                        FIESTA II (FBD)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9)

VW                            SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)

SVB12685
SEAT                         CORDOBA (6K2/C2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5), 

IBIZA II (6K1), INCA (6K9), TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B),

CORRADO (53I), GOLF III (1H1), 

GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), GOLF III Variant (1H5),

GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7), PASSAT (3A2, 35I),

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2),

POLO Variant (6KV5), SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6),

VENTO (1H2)

SVB12710
SEAT                         IBIZA II (6K1), TERRA (24), TERRA Box (024A)

VW                            GOLF II (19E, 1G1), JETTA II (19E, 1G2), 

POLO (86C, 80), POLO Box (86CF), 

POLO CLASSIC (86C, 80), POLO Coupe (86C, 80)

SVB12735
FORD                        GALAXY (WGR)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), CORDOBA (6K2/C2),

CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA II (6K1), INCA (6K9),

TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), 

GOLF III (1H1), GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), 

GOLF III Variant (1H5), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7), PASSAT (3A2, 35I),

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), POLO Box (6NF), 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5),

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), VENTO (1H2)

SVB12760
FORD                        ESCORT '81 Express (AVA), 

ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), ESCORT III Estate (AWA),

ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT), E

SCORT IV Convertible (ALF), 

ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), ORION II (AFF)

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ)

RENAULT                  21 (B48_), 21 Box (S48_), 21 Estate (K48_), 

21 Saloon (L48_), 25 (B29_), ESPACE II (J/S63_),

FUEGO (136_), MASTER I Box (T__), 

MASTER I Bus (T__), 

MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__), 

SAFRANE I (B54_), TRAFIC Box (T1, T3, T4), 

TRAFIC Box (TXX), TRAFIC Bus (T5, T6, T7), 

TRAFIC Bus (TXW), TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6),

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (PXX)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), CORDOBA (6K2/C2),

CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA II (6K1), INCA (6K9),

TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B),

CORRADO (53I), GOLF III (1H1), 

GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), GOLF III Variant (1H5),

GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7), PASSAT (3A2, 35I),

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2),

POLO Variant (6KV5), SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6),

VENTO (1H2)
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SVB12775
FORD                        ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), ESCORT III (GAA),

ESCORT III Estate (AWA), ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF,

ABFT), ESCORT IV Convertible (ALF), 

ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), ORION II (AFF),

SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

SVB12785
FORD                        ESCORT III (GAA), ESCORT III Convertible (ALD),

ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), ORION I (AFD)

SVB12795
FORD                        ESCORT '81 Express (AVA), 

ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), 

ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), ESCORT III (GAA),

ESCORT III Convertible (ALD),

ESCORT III Estate (AWA), ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF,

ABFT), ESCORT IV Convertible (ALF), 

ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), ESCORT V (GAL),

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), FIESTA Box (F3L,

F5L), FIESTA III (GFJ), ORION I (AFD), 

ORION II (AFF), ORION III (GAL)

SVB12825
AUDI                         100 (44, 44Q, C3), 100 (4A, C4), 

100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), 100 Avant (4A, C4), 

200 (44, 44Q), 200 Avant (44, 44Q), 

QUATTRO (85)

SVB12865
AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 80 (8C, B4), 

80 Avant (8C, B4), 90 (81, 85, B2), 

90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), CABRIOLET (8G7, B4),

COUPE (81, 85), COUPE (89, 8B)

FORD                        TRANSIT Box (V_ _), TRANSIT Bus (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)

VW                            GOLF II (19E, 1G1), JETTA II (19E, 1G2), 

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I)

SVB12875
FORD                        SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNC), 

SIERRA Estate (BNG), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC),

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

SVB12885
FORD                        SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SIERRA (GBG, GB4), 

SIERRA Estate (BNC), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 940 (944), 940 II (944), 

940 II Estate (945), 940 Kombi (945)

SVB12915
VW                            KAEFER, KAEFER Convertible (15)

SVB12950
SEAT                         TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            GOLF II (19E, 1G1), JETTA II (19E, 1G2), 

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I)

SVB13610
MITSUBISHI            COLT IV (CA_A), LANCER V (CB/D_A)

SVB13625
HYUNDAI                 LANTRA I (J-1), PONY (X-2), 

PONY/EXCEL Saloon (X-2), S COUPE (SLC)

MITSUBISHI            COLT II (C1_A), COLT III (C5_A), GALANT III (E1_A),

GALANT IV (E3_A), GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A),

LANCER III (C1_A, C6_A), 

LANCER III Station Wagon (C1_V, C3_V), 

LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A), LANCER IV Saloon (C6_A),

SPACE WAGON (D0_V/W)

SVB13655
HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (LC), COUPE (GK), COUPE (RD), 

ELANTRA (XD), ELANTRA Saloon (XD), GETZ (TB),

LANTRA II (J-2), LANTRA II Wagon (J2), MATRIX (FC),

SONATA I (Y-2), SONATA II (Y-3)

KIA                            CERATO, CERATO Saloon, RIO II, RIO II Saloon

MERCEDES-BENZ   100 Box (631), 100 Bus (631), 

100 Flatbed / Chassis (631)

MITSUBISHI            COLT III (C5_A), GALANT III (E1_A), 

GALANT IV (E3_A), GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A),

LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A), LANCER IV Saloon (C6_A),

SAPPORO III (E16A), SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)

SVB13675
HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (X-3), COUPE (RD), LANTRA I (J-1), 

LANTRA II (J-2), LANTRA II Wagon (J2), PONY, 

PONY (X-2), PONY Saloon, SANTAMO, 

SONATA II (Y-3)

KIA                            JOICE

MITSUBISHI            COLT II (C1_A), COLT III (C5_A), ECLIPSE I (D2_A),

GALANT III (E1_A), GALANT IV (E3_A), 

GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A), LANCER III (C1_A, C6_A),

LANCER III Station Wagon (C1_V, C3_V), SANTAMO,

SPACE WAGON (D0_V/W)

NISSAN                    SUNNY Box (Y10), SUNNY II (N13), 

SUNNY II Hatchback (N13), 

SUNNY II Traveller (B12)

SVB13710
ALFA ROMEO          75 (162B)

FIAT                          TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

MAZDA                    626 III (GD), 626 III Hatchback (GD), 

626 III Station Wagon (GV)

MERCEDES-BENZ   100 Box (631), 100 Bus (631), 

100 Flatbed / Chassis (631)

SVB13725
LAND ROVER           90/110 (DHMC), DEFENDER (LD), 

DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)

MAZDA                    B-SERIE (UF)

NISSAN                    BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), BLUEBIRD (U11), 

BLUEBIRD Hatchback (T72, T12), 

BLUEBIRD Station Wagon (WU11)

RENAULT                  25 (B29_), ESPACE II (J/S63_)

SVB13750
ALFA ROMEO          155 (167), 164 (164)

ARO                          240-244

FIAT                          COUPE (FA/175), CROMA (154), TEMPRA (159),

TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

HYUNDAI                 H-1 Bus (KMF), H100 Box, H100 Bus (P), 

PORTER Box, PORTER Pickup

ISUZU                       CAMPO (KB), 

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)

IVECO                       Daily I

JAGUAR                    XJ

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836),

KAPPA (838A), KAPPA Coupe (838), 

KAPPA SW (838B), THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

LAND ROVER           88/109, 88/109 Hardtop, 90/110 (DHMC)

MAZDA                    929 II (HB), 929 II Coupe (HB)

MERCEDES-BENZ   /8 (W115), 190 (W201), COUPE (C123), 

G-CLASS (W460), G-CLASS (W461), 

G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), KOMBI Estate (S123),

Saloon (W123), Saloon (W124)

MITSUBISHI            L 200 (K__T), L 300 Box (L03_P), 

L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (L03_P), 

PAJERO I Open Off-Road Vehicle (L04_G), 

STARION (A18_A)

NISSAN                    PRAIRIE (M10, NM10), SERENA (C23M), 

STANZA (T11), STANZA Hatchback (T11), 

VANETTE Box (C22), VANETTE Bus (C22)

SVB13775
DAIHATSU               ROCKY Hard Top (F7, F8), ROCKY Soft Top (F7, F8),

TAFT, WILDCAT/ROCKY (F70), WILDCAT/ROCKY (F75)

FIAT                          CROMA (154)

HYUNDAI                 ATOS (MX), ATOS PRIME (MX)

IVECO                       Daily III

KIA                            RETONA (CE), SPORTAGE (K00)

MAZDA                    E 2000,2200 Box (SR2), E 2000,2200 Bus (SR1)

NISSAN                    PATROL GR I (Y60), PATROL Hardtop (K260),

PATROL Station Wagon (W260), PICK UP (D22)

SEAT                         RONDA (022A)

SVB13780
DAIHATSU               ROCKY Hard Top (F7, F8), ROCKY Soft Top (F7, F8)

HYUNDAI                 GALLOPER I, GALLOPER II (JK-01), TERRACAN (HP)

MERCEDES-BENZ   /8 (W114), /8 Coupe (W114), S-CLASS (W116), 

SL (R107), SL Coupe (C107)

MITSUBISHI            GALLOPER (JK-01), L 200 (K__T), PAJERO I (L04_G,

L14_G), PAJERO I Open Off-Road Vehicle (L04_G)

NISSAN                    BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), BLUEBIRD (U11), 

BLUEBIRD Hatchback (T72, T12), 

BLUEBIRD Station Wagon (WU11)

SVB13800
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 80 (8C, B4), 

80 Avant (8C, B4), 90 (81, 85, B2), 

90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 100 (44, 44Q, C3), 

100 (4A, C4), 100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), 

100 Avant (4A, C4), A6 (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4A, C4),

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4), COUPE (89, 8B)

BMW                        3 (E30), 3 Convertible (E30), 3 Touring (E30), 

5 (E12), 5 (E28), 5 (E34), 6 (E24), 7 (E23)

DAIHATSU               CHARMANT (A)

FIAT                          CROMA (154)

HYUNDAI                 GALLOPER II (JK-01)

IVECO                       Daily I

JAGUAR                    XJ, XJS Coupe, XJSC Convertible

LANCIA                     THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

LAND ROVER           88/109, 88/109 Hardtop, 90/110 (DHMC)

MAZDA                    RX 7 I (SA)

MITSUBISHI            COLT IV (CA_A), LANCER V (CB/D_A), 

PAJERO I (L04_G, L14_G), PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W),

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W)

NISSAN                    ALMERA I (N15), ALMERA I Hatchback (N15),

CHERRY (N12), PRAIRIE (M10, NM10), 

PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA Hatchback (P10),

PRIMERA Traveller (W10), SUNNY I (B11), 

SUNNY I Coupe (B11), SUNNY I Traveller (B11),

SUNNY II (N13), SUNNY II Coupe (B12), 

SUNNY II Hatchback (N13), 

SUNNY II Traveller (B12), SUNNY III (N14), 

SUNNY III Hatchback (N14), 

SUNNY III Liftback (N14), SUNNY III Traveller (Y10)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA Coupe (AE86), TERCEL (_L1_, _L2_),

TERCEL (AL2_)

VW                            LT 28-35 I Box (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363), 

LT 40-55 I Box (291-512), 
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LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909), 

PASSAT (32B), PASSAT Saloon (32B), 

PASSAT Variant (32B), SANTANA (32B)

SVB13825
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2)

BMW                        3 (E21), 3 (E30), 3 Touring (E30), 5 (E12), 5 (E28),

5 (E34), 7 (E32)

DAEWOO                 ESPERO (KLEJ), NEXIA (KLETN), 

NEXIA Saloon (KLETN)

FIAT                          CROMA (154), TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W. (159),

TIPO (160)

HONDA                    INTEGRA (DA_)

HYUNDAI                 LANTRA I (J-1), PONY (X-2), 

PONY/EXCEL Saloon (X-2)

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

MAZDA                    929 III (HC), B-SERIE (UF), B-SERIE (UN), 

E 2000,2200 Box (SR2), E 2000,2200 Bus (SR1)

MERCEDES-BENZ   /8 (W114), /8 Coupe (W114), COUPE (C123),

KOMBI Estate (S123), Saloon (W123), 

S-CLASS (W116), S-CLASS (W126), SL (R107), 

SL Coupe (C107)

MITSUBISHI            PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), PAJERO SPORT (K90)

NISSAN                    LAUREL (JC31), LAUREL (JC32), MICRA (K10), 

PICK UP (D21), PRAIRIE (M10, NM10), 

SUNNY II (N13), SUNNY II Hatchback (N13), 

SUNNY II Traveller (B12), TERRANO I (WD21),

VANETTE Box (C22), VANETTE Bus (C22), 

VANETTE Bus (KC120)

RENAULT                  18 (134_), 18 Box, 18 Variable (135_), 

ESPACE I (J11_), FUEGO (136_)

TOYOTA                    CRESSIDA Saloon (_X6_), 

CRESSIDA Station Wagon (X6K), 

CROWN Saloon (_S1_), HIACE II Box (H5_), 

HIACE II Wagon (H5_), HILUX Pickup (_N_),

MODELL F Bus (_R2_, 31)

VW                            PASSAT (32B), PASSAT Saloon (32B), 

PASSAT Variant (32B), SANTANA (32B), TARO

SVB13840
FIAT                          CINQUECENTO (170)

SVB13850
ALFA ROMEO          75 (162B), 90 (162), 155 (167), 164 (164)

ARO                          240-244

BMW                        3 Touring (E30), 5 (E34), 7 (E32)

DAEWOO                 LANOS (KLAT), LANOS Saloon (KLAT)

DAIHATSU               CHARMANT (A)

FIAT                          CINQUECENTO (170), COUPE (FA/175), 

CROMA (154), TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W. (159),

TIPO (160)

FORD                        ESCORT '81 Express (AVA), 

ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), ESCORT III Estate (AWA),

ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT), 

ESCORT IV Convertible (ALF), 

ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), ORION II (AFF)

HONDA                    CIVIC II, CIVIC II Hatchback (AL, AJ, AG, AH)

HYUNDAI                 PONY (X-2), PONY/EXCEL Saloon (X-2), 

S COUPE (SLC)

KIA                            RETONA (CE), SPORTAGE (K00)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836),

THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

LAND ROVER           88/109, 90/110 (DHMC), 

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, 

RE, RN)

MAZDA                    323 F VI (BJ), 323 P V (BA), 323 S VI (BJ), 

626 III (GD), 626 III Hatchback (GD), 

626 III Station Wagon (GV), 626 IV (GE), 

626 IV Hatchback (GE), 929 II (HB), 

929 II Coupe (HB), B-SERIE (UF)

MERCEDES-BENZ   S-CLASS (W116), SL (R107), SL Coupe (C107)

NISSAN                    ALMERA I (N15), ALMERA I Hatchback (N15),

PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA (P11), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P10), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P11), 

PRIMERA Traveller (W10), 

PRIMERA Traveller (WP11), SERENA (C23M), 

SILVIA (S12), SUNNY Box (Y10), SUNNY II (N13),

SUNNY II Hatchback (N13), 

SUNNY II Traveller (B12), SUNNY III (N14), 

SUNNY III Hatchback (N14), 

SUNNY III Liftback (N14), SUNNY III Traveller (Y10),

URVAN Box (E24), URVAN Bus (E23), 

URVAN Bus (E24), VANETTE Box (C22), 

VANETTE Bus (KC120), 

VANETTE CARGO Box (HC 23), 

VANETTE CARGO Bus (HC 23)

RENAULT                  18 (134_), 18 Variable (135_), FUEGO (136_)

ROVER                      2000-3500 Hatchback (SD1)

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA (FT, GT), VITARA (ET, TA)

TOYOTA                    CAMRY Liftback (V1), CAMRY Saloon (V1), 

CARINA II (_T15_), CARINA II (_T17_), 

CARINA II Saloon (_T15_), 

CARINA II Saloon (_T17_), 

CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), 

COROLLA (_E8_), COROLLA (_E9_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E9_), 

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E8_), COROLLA Liftback (_E9_),

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E7_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_), 

DYNA Flatbed / Chassis, HIACE III Box (_H10_),

HIACE III Wagon (_H10_), HILUX Pickup (_N_)

SVB13875
ALFA ROMEO          155 (167), 164 (164)

AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 90 (81, 85, B2), 

90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)

BEDFORD                MIDI Box, MIDI Bus

DAEWOO                 ESPERO (KLEJ)

DAIHATSU               ROCKY Hard Top (F7, F8), ROCKY Soft Top (F7, F8)

FIAT                          COUPE (FA/175), CROMA (154), TEMPRA (159),

TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

ISUZU                       CAMPO (KB), 

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)

IVECO                       Daily I

JAGUAR                    XJ

KIA                            BESTA Box, K2700 (SD), PREGIO Box (TB)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836),

KAPPA (838A), KAPPA Coupe (838), 

KAPPA SW (838B), THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

LAND ROVER           RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, 

RE, RN)

MAZDA                    323 III (BF), 323 III Hatchback (BF), 

323 III Station Wagon (BW), 929 I (LA), 929 II (HB),

929 II Coupe (HB), 929 II Station Wagon (HV), 

E 2000,2200 Box (SR2), E 2000,2200 Bus (SR1)

MERCEDES-BENZ   190 (W201), COUPE (C123), G-CLASS (W460), 

G-CLASS (W461), G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), 

KOMBI Estate (S123), Saloon (W123), 

Saloon (W124), S-CLASS (W126), 

S-CLASS Coupe (C126), SL (R107), 

SL Coupe (C107)

MITSUBISHI            GALANT IV (E3_A), GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A), 

L 200 (K__T), PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO SPORT (K90)

NISSAN                    CHERRY (N12), LAUREL (JC31), LAUREL (JC32),

PATHFINDER (R50), PATROL Hardtop (K160),

PATROL Station Wagon (W160), PRAIRIE (M10,

NM10), SUNNY I (B11), SUNNY I Traveller (B11)

OPEL                        CALIBRA A (85_), CAMPO (TF_), CORSA A Box,

CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_), 

CORSA A TR (91_, 92_, 96_, 97_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

RENAULT                  18 (134_), 18 Variable (135_), 25 (B29_), 

FUEGO (136_)

TOYOTA                    CARINA II (_T15_), CARINA II Saloon (_T15_),

CELICA (ST16_), CELICA Hatchback (T16), 

DYNA Flatbed / Chassis, HIACE II Box (H5_), 

HIACE II Wagon (H5_), HILUX Pickup (_N_), 

LAND CRUISER (_J7_), 

LAND CRUISER Hardtop (_J7_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, BRAVA Pickup, CALIBRA,

CAVALIER Mk II, CAVALIER Mk III (87), 

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, MIDI, NOVA, 

NOVA Hatchback, NOVAVAN

VW                            LT 28-35 I Box (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363), 

LT 40-55 I Box (291-512), 

LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909), TARO

SVB13882
IVECO                       Daily I

SVB13890
ISUZU                       TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)

LDV                           400 Box, 400 Bus, 400 Flatbed / Chassis

SVB13900
AUDI                         100 (43, C2), 100 (44, 44Q, C3), 

100 Avant (43, C2), 100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), 

200 (43), 200 (44, 44Q)

BEDFORD                MIDI Box, MIDI Bus

BMW                        3 (E30)

DAIHATSU               ROCKY Hard Top (F7, F8), ROCKY Soft Top (F7, F8),

TAFT, WILDCAT/ROCKY (F70), WILDCAT/ROCKY (F75)

FORD                        SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SCORPIO I Estate (GGE),

SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE), SIERRA (GBG, GB4),

SIERRA Estate (BNC), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

HONDA                    INTEGRA (DA_)

ISUZU                       CAMPO (KB), 

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)

IVECO                       Daily III

KIA                            RETONA (CE), SPORTAGE (K00)

MAZDA                    323 C IV (BG), 323 F IV (BG), 323 F VI (BJ), 

323 III Station Wagon (BW), 323 S IV (BG), 

323 S VI (BJ), 626 III (GD), 626 III Hatchback (GD),

626 III Station Wagon (GV), 626 V (GF), 

626 V Hatchback (GF), 626 V Station Wagon (GW),

929 I (LA), 929 II (HB), 929 II Coupe (HB), 

929 II Station Wagon (HV), 

E 2000,2200 Box (SR2), E 2000,2200 Bus (SR1),

MX-5 I (NA), PREMACY (CP)

MERCEDES-BENZ   S-CLASS (W126), SL (R107)

MITSUBISHI            GALANT IV (E3_A), GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A), 

L 200, L 400 Box (PAOV), L 400 Bus (PAOV), 

Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
Liste des références produits

1049-1118 Numerical Listing_Proof  05/11/2009  13:26  Page 1086



1087

NUMERICAL PARTS LIST

SPACE GEAR (PA/B/D_V/W)

NISSAN                    ALMERA II (N16), ALMERA II Hatchback (N16),

ALMERA TINO (V10), BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12),

BLUEBIRD (U11), BLUEBIRD Hatchback (T72, T12),

BLUEBIRD Station Wagon (WU11), LAUREL (JC31),

LAUREL (JC32), PATROL GR I (Y60), 

PATROL GR II (Y61), PATROL Hardtop (K160),

PATROL Hardtop (K260), 

PATROL Station Wagon (W160), 

PATROL Station Wagon (W260), PICK UP (D22),

PRAIRIE (M10, NM10), PRIMERA (P12), 

PRIMERA Estate (WP12), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P12), TERRANO I (WD21), 

X-TRAIL (T30)

OPEL                        COMBO (71_), CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_),

CORSA B Box (73_)

PEUGEOT                 305 II (581M), 305 II Break (581E)

TOYOTA                    4 RUNNER (_N130), MODELL F Bus (_R2_, 31)

VAUXHALL               COMBO, CORSA, CORSAVAN, MIDI, MIDI II

VOLVO                      940 (944), 940 II (944), 940 II Estate (945), 

940 Kombi (945), 960 (964), 960 Kombi (965)

VW                            PASSAT Variant (32B)

SVB13925
ALFA ROMEO          75 (162B), 90 (162)

AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 80 (8C, B4), 

80 Avant (8C, B4), 90 (81, 85, B2), 

90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 100 (44, 44Q, C3), 

100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), 200 (44, 44Q), 

200 Avant (44, 44Q), CABRIOLET (8G7, B4), 

COUPE (81, 85), COUPE (89, 8B)

DAIHATSU               CHARMANT (A)

FIAT                          CROMA (154)

FORD                        MAVERICK (UDS, UNS)

HYUNDAI                 GALLOPER I, GALLOPER II (JK-01), H-1 Box, 

H-1 Bus (KMF), H100 Box, H100 Bus (P), 

PORTER Box, PORTER Pickup

KIA                            K2500 (SD), K2700 (SD), PREGIO Box (TB)

LANCIA                     THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

LAND ROVER           88/109, 90/110 (DHMC), DISCOVERY I, 

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, 

RE, RN)

MAZDA                    323 C IV (BG), 323 III Station Wagon (BW), 

323 S IV (BG), 626 II (GC), 626 II Hatchback (GC),

626 III Station Wagon (GV), 626 IV (GE), 

626 IV Hatchback (GE), E 2000,2200 Box (SR2)

MERCEDES-BENZ   KOMBI Estate (S123), Saloon (W123), 

S-CLASS (W126), S-CLASS Coupe (C126), 

SL (R107)

MITSUBISHI            3000 GT (Z16A), GALANT III (E1_A), 

GALLOPER (JK-01), L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (L03_P), 

PAJERO CLASSIC (V2_W), PAJERO I (L04_G, L14_G),

PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W),

PAJERO III (V60, V70), SIGMA (F16A), 

SIGMA Station Wagon (F07W), 

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)

NISSAN                    300 ZX (Z31), LAUREL (JC31), LAUREL (JC32),

PATROL Hardtop (K160), PATROL Hardtop (K260),

PATROL Station Wagon (W160), 

PATROL Station Wagon (W260), PICK UP (D21),

PICK UP (D22), SERENA (C23M), 

SUNNY I Traveller (B11), SUNNY II (N13), 

SUNNY II Coupe (B12), SUNNY II Hatchback (N13),

SUNNY II Traveller (B12), TERRANO I (WD21),

TERRANO II (R20), URVAN Box (E24), 

URVAN Bus (E23), URVAN Bus (E24), 

VANETTE Box (C22), VANETTE Bus (C22)

OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_),

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

COMBO (71_), CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_),

CORSA B Box (73_), KADETT E (39_, 49_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), VECTRA B (36_),

VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

RENAULT                  25 (B29_), ESPACE II (J/S63_)

SUBARU                  1800 XT COUPE (XT), LEONE II, LEONE II Estate

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA (FT, GT), VITARA (ET, TA)

TOYOTA                    DYNA Flatbed / Chassis, HIACE II Box (H5_), 

HIACE II Wagon (H5_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Estate, 

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, CAVALIER Mk III (87),

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, COMBO, 

CORSA, CORSAVAN, VECTRA, VECTRA Hatchback

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245), 740 (744),

740 Kombi (745), 760 (704, 764), 

760 Kombi (704, 765), 940 (944), 

940 Kombi (945), 960 (964), 960 Kombi (965)

SVB13950
ALFA ROMEO          33 (905), 33 (907A), 33 Sport Wagon (907B), 

33 Sportwagon (905A), 145 (930), 146 (930),

ALFASUD Coupe (902.A)

AUDI                         100 (44, 44Q, C3), 100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), 

200 (44, 44Q), 200 Avant (44, 44Q), 

QUATTRO (85)

BEDFORD                MIDI Box, MIDI Bus

DAIHATSU               CHARMANT (A)

FORD                        SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SCORPIO I Estate (GGE),

SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE)

HYUNDAI                 H-1 Box, H-1 Bus (KMF), SONATA I (Y-2), 

STAREX (H1)

ISUZU                       CAMPO (KB), 

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)

KIA                            PREGIO Box (TB)

MAZDA                    323 III (BF), 323 III Hatchback (BF), 

323 III Station Wagon (BW), 929 I (LA), 929 II (HB),

929 II Coupe (HB), 929 II Station Wagon (HV), 

929 III (HC), B-SERIE (UF), B-SERIE (UN), 

E 2000,2200 Box (SR2), E 2000,2200 Bus (SR1),

MPV I (LV)

MERCEDES-BENZ   G-CLASS (W460), S-CLASS (W126), 

S-CLASS Coupe (C126), SL (R107)

MITSUBISHI            GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W,

P2_W), LANCER V (CB/D_A), 

LANCER V Station Wagon (CB_W, CD_W), 

PAJERO I Open Off-Road Vehicle (L04_G), 

PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

SPACE RUNNER (N1_W, N2_W), 

SPACE WAGON (D0_V/W), 

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)

NISSAN                    PATROL GR I (Y60), PATROL Hardtop (K160),

PATROL Station Wagon (W160), PICK UP (720),

SERENA (C23M), VANETTE CARGO Box (HC 23),

VANETTE CARGO Bus (HC 23)

PORSCHE                928

RENAULT                  19 I (B/C53_), 19 I Box (S53_), 19 II (B/C53_), 

19 II Box (S53_), 19 II Chamade (L53_)

SEAT                         IBIZA I (021A), MALAGA (023A), TOLEDO I (1L)

SUBARU                  1800 XT COUPE (XT), LEONE II, LEONE II Estate

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), CAMRY (_V2_),

CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_), CARINA E (_T19_),

CARINA E Saloon (_T19_), 

CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_), CARINA II (_T17_),

CARINA II Saloon (_T17_), 

CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), 

CELICA (TA60, RA40, RA6_), 

CELICA Coupe (TA4C, TA60), COROLLA (_E9_),

COROLLA (_E10_), COROLLA (_E11_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E9_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E11_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_), 

COROLLA Wagon (_E10_), CROWN Saloon (_S1_),

DYNA Flatbed / Chassis, HIACE II Box (H5_), 

HIACE II Wagon (H5_), PICNIC (_XM10)

VAUXHALL               MIDI

VOLVO                      940 (944), 940 II (944), 940 II Estate (945), 

940 Kombi (945)

VW                            CORRADO (53I), GOLF I (17), 

GOLF I Cabriolet (155), GOLF II (19E, 1G1), 

JETTA I (16), JETTA II (19E, 1G2), PASSAT (3A2, 35I),

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), SCIROCCO (53B)

SVB13975
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

BMW                        5 (E34), 5 Touring (E34)

FORD                        TRANSIT Box (E_ _), TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)

HYUNDAI                 H-1 Box, H-1 Bus (KMF), H100 Bus (P), 

PORTER Box, PORTER Pickup, SONATA I (Y-2),

SONATA II (Y-3), STAREX (H1), TERRACAN (HP)

JAGUAR                    XJ (X300), XJ (XJ 40, 81), XJS Coupe, 

XJSC Convertible

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ)

MAZDA                    323 S V (BA), B-SERIE (UD), B-SERIE (UF), 

B-SERIE (UN), BT-50, RX 7 II (FC)

MERCEDES-BENZ   G-CLASS (W460)

MITSUBISHI            L 300 Box (L03_P), L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (LO3_P/G, L0_2P), 

L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

PAJERO CLASSIC (V2_W), PAJERO III (V60, V70),

PAJERO SPORT (K90), STARION (A18_A)

NISSAN                    ALMERA II (N16), ALMERA II Hatchback (N16),

ALMERA TINO (V10), PATROL Hardtop (K160),

PATROL Hardtop (K260), 

PATROL Station Wagon (W160), 

PATROL Station Wagon (W260), PICK UP (720),

PRIMERA (P12), PRIMERA Estate (WP12), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P12), X-TRAIL (T30)

PORSCHE                928

SUBARU                  1800 XT COUPE (XT), LEONE II, LEONE II Estate

TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), 

CARINA Station Wagon (TA4K, TA6K), 

LITEACE Box (CM3_V, KM3_V), 

LITEACE Bus (CM30_G, KM30_G), 
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MODELL F Bus (_R2_, 31), TERCEL (_L1_, _L2_),

TERCEL (AL2_)

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245), 740 (744),

740 Kombi (745), 760 (704, 764), 

760 Kombi (704, 765), 940 (944), 940 II (944),

940 II Estate (945), 940 Kombi (945)

SVB17850
NISSAN                    PRAIRIE (M10, NM10)

TOYOTA                    LAND CRUISER (_J6_)

SVB101000
AUTOBIANCHI         Y10

BMW                        3 (E30), 3 Touring (E30), 5 (E28), 5 (E34)

CHRYSLER               LE BARON, LE BARON Convertible

CITROËN                  CX II, CX II Break

FIAT                          127, 127 Panorama, DUNA (146 B), 

DUNA Weekend (146 B), FIORINO (127), 

FIORINO (147), FIORINO Box (146 Uno), 

FIORINO Pick up (146), FIORINO Pick up (147),

RITMO I (138A), UNO (146A/E)

FORD                        SIERRA Estate (BNC), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC)

JAGUAR                    XJ (X300), XJS Coupe, XJSC Convertible

LANCIA                     Y10 (156)

MERCEDES-BENZ   190 (W201), COUPE (C123), G-CLASS (W460), 

G-CLASS (W461), G-CLASS Cabrio (W463), 

KOMBI Estate (S123), Saloon (W123), 

Saloon (W124), S-CLASS (W116), S-CLASS (W126),

S-CLASS Coupe (C126), SL (R107), 

SL Coupe (C107), T1 Box (601), T1 Bus (601), 

T1 Flatbed / Chassis (601)

OPEL                        CALIBRA A (85_), FRONTERA A Sport (5_SUD2),

OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_), 

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_), VECTRA A (86_, 87_),

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

PEUGEOT                 504 (A_, M_), 504 Convertible, 504 Coupe, 

505 (551A), 505 Break (551D), 605 (6B)

RENAULT                  18 (134_), 18 Variable (135_), 21 (B48_), 

21 Estate (K48_), 21 Saloon (L48_), 

ESPACE I (J11_), ESPACE II (J/S63_), 

MASTER I Box (T__), MASTER I Bus (T__), 

MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__), 

TRAFIC Box (T1, T3, T4), TRAFIC Box (TXX), 

TRAFIC Bus (T5, T6, T7), TRAFIC Bus (TXW), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (PXX)

SKODA                     100, 105,120 (742), 105,120 (744), 110, 

110 Coupe, 130

TOYOTA                    COASTER Bus, LAND CRUISER (_J7_), 

LAND CRUISER 80 (_J8_), 

LAND CRUISER 100 (_J10_)

VAUXHALL               CALIBRA, CARLTON Mk III, CARLTON Mk III Estate,

CAVALIER Mk III (87), CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback,

FRONTERA Sport

SVB101010
BMW                        3 (E30), 3 Convertible (E30), 3 Touring (E30), 

5 (E34)

RENAULT                  18 (134_), 18 Box, 18 Variable (135_), 

FUEGO (136_), TRAFIC Box (T1, T3, T4), 

TRAFIC Bus (T5, T6, T7), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6)

VOLVO                      740 (744), 740 Kombi (745), 760 (704, 764), 

760 Kombi (704, 765), 940 (944), 940 II (944),

940 II Estate (945), 940 Kombi (945), 960 (964),

960 Kombi (965)

VW                            LT 28-35 I Box (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363), 

LT 40-55 I Box (291-512), 

LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909)

SVB101025
ALFA ROMEO          GIULIETTA (116)

AUDI                         100 (43, C2), 100 Avant (43, C2)

BMW                        3 (E30), 3 (E36), 3 Coupe (E36), 5 (E34), 

5 Touring (E34)

CITROËN                  XM (Y3), XM (Y4), XM Break (Y3), XM Break (Y4)

FIAT                          CROMA (154), PANDA (141A_)

GAZ                          VOLGA (3102), VOLGA Estate (3102)

ISUZU                       TROOPER (UB), 

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UB)

LAND ROVER           88/109, 88/109 Hardtop, 90/110 (DHMC),

DEFENDER (LD), DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD)

LDV                           SHERPA Bus (FR)

MERCEDES-BENZ   KOMBI Estate (S123)

OPEL                        FRONTERA A Sport (5_SUD2), MONTEREY A (UBS_),

OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_), 

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_)

PEUGEOT                 505 (551A), 505 Break (551D), J9 Box, J9 Bus, 

J9 Flatbed / Chassis

PORSCHE                911, 911 Targa

RENAULT                  25 (B29_), MASTER I Box (T__), 

MASTER I Bus (T__), TRAFIC Box (T1, T3, T4),

TRAFIC Bus (T5, T6, T7), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6)

VAUXHALL               CARLTON Mk III, CARLTON Mk III Estate, 

FRONTERA Sport, MONTEREY

VW                            LT 28-35 I Box (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363), 

LT 40-55 I Box (291-512), 

LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909)

SVB101050
CHRYSLER               LE BARON, LE BARON Convertible, NEON (PL),

VOYAGER I (ES)

DODGE                    NEON

FIAT                          REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend, RITMO I (138A),

RITMO II (138A)

HONDA                    LEGEND I (HS, KA), LEGEND I Coupe (KA3)

IVECO                       Daily I

LANCIA                     DELTA I (831AB0), PRISMA (831AB0)

LAND ROVER           88/109, 88/109 Hardtop, 90/110 (DHMC)

MAZDA                    323 P V (BA), 323 S V (BA)

NISSAN                    BLUEBIRD (U11)

PEUGEOT                 504 (A_, M_), 504 Break (D_, F_), 504 Pickup (E_),

505 (551A), 505 Break (551D), 604 (561A_)

PORSCHE                924

ROVER                      800 (XS), 2000-3500 Hatchback (SD1)

SKODA                     100, 110, 110 Coupe

TALBOT                    TAGORA

UAZ                          3160

SVB101060
FIAT                          127, 127 Panorama, FIORINO (147), 

FIORINO Pick up (147), PANDA (141A_), 

UNO (146A/E)

TOYOTA                    COASTER Bus

SVB101075
FIAT                          ARGENTA (132A)

FORD                        SIERRA Estate (BNC), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC)

HONDA                    LEGEND I (HS, KA)

IVECO                       Daily I

MITSUBISHI            L 200 (K__T), PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W),

PAJERO SPORT (K90)

OPEL                        MONZA A (22_), 

REKORD E (17_-19_, 11_, 14_, 16_), 

REKORD E Estate (61_, 66_, 67_), SENATOR A (29_)

ROVER                      800 (XS), 800 Coupe, 800 Hatchback (XS)

SEAT                         RONDA (022A)

TOYOTA                    TERCEL (_L1_, _L2_), TERCEL (AL2_)

VAUXHALL               CARLTON Mk II, CARLTON Mk II Estate, ROYALE,

ROYALE Coupe

VOLVO                      760 (704, 764), 760 Kombi (704, 765)

VW                            TRANSPORTER III Box, TRANSPORTER III Bus,

TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis, 

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

WARTBURG             353, 353 Tourist

SVB101090
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

CHRYSLER               LE BARON, LE BARON Convertible, VOYAGER I (ES)

CITROËN                  XM (Y3), XM (Y4), XM Break (Y3), XM Break (Y4)

FIAT                          CROMA (154)

HYUNDAI                 H-1 Box, H-1 Bus (KMF), PORTER Box, 

PORTER Pickup

JEEP                          CHEROKEE, CHEROKEE (XJ), WRANGLER I (YJ, SJ_),

WRANGLER II (TJ)

LANCIA                     THEMA (834)

MITSUBISHI            L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W,

P2_W), L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (L03_P), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W)

SVB101100
ALFA ROMEO          75 (162B), 90 (162)

CARBODIES            FL2, FX4, FX4R

FIAT                          ARGENTA (132A)

FSO                          132P

HYUNDAI                 GALLOPER I, GALLOPER II (JK-01), H-1 Box, 

H-1 Bus (KMF), H100 Box, H100 Bus (P), 

PORTER Box, PORTER Pickup, STAREX (H1)

MERCEDES-BENZ   S-CLASS (W126), S-CLASS Coupe (C126), 

SL (R107), SL Coupe (C107)

MITSUBISHI            GALLOPER (JK-01), L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (P1_T ),

L 400 Box (PAOV), L 400 Bus (PAOV), 

SPACE GEAR (PA/B/D_V/W)

PEUGEOT                 504 Coupe, 604 (561A_)

ROVER                      2000-3500 Hatchback (SD1)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Hatchback, ASTRA Mk II Belmont, 

ASTRA Mk II Estate, ASTRA Mk II Hatchback

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245), 

760 (704, 764), 760 Kombi (704, 765), 780

VW                            TRANSPORTER III Box, TRANSPORTER III Bus,

TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis

SVB101113
ARO                          240-244

SVB101125
CITROËN                  C15 (VD-_), XM (Y3), XM (Y4), XM Break (Y3), 

XM Break (Y4)

LANCIA                     THEMA (834)

PEUGEOT                 504 (A_, M_), 504 Break (D_, F_), 504 Pickup (E_),

505 (551A), 505 Break (551D), 604 (561A_)

ROVER                      2000-3500 Hatchback (SD1)

TALBOT                    TAGORA

TOYOTA                    CRESSIDA Saloon (_X6_)

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245)

VW                            GOLF I (17), SCIROCCO (53B)

SVB101140
CHEVROLET             S10 Pick Up
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MERCEDES-BENZ   S-CLASS (W126)

NISSAN                    PATROL GR I (Y60)

PEUGEOT                 504 (A_, M_), 504 Break (D_, F_), 504 Pickup (E_),

505 (551A), 505 Break (551D)

RENAULT                  5 (122_), 9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_), 11 Box (S37_),

19 I (B/C53_), 19 I Box (S53_), 

19 I Chamade (L53_), 19 II (B/C53_), 

19 II Box (S53_), 19 II Chamade (L53_), 

21 (B48_), 21 Saloon (L48_), 

CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), CLIO I Box (S57_), 

RAPID Box (F40_, G40_), SUPER 5 (B/C40_),

SUPER 5 Box (S40_)

VW                            LT 28-35 I Box (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363),

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

SVB101150
ALFA ROMEO          33 (905), 33 (907A), 33 Sportwagon (905A)

ARO                          SPARTANA

CITROËN                  CX II, CX II Break

MERCEDES-BENZ   S-CLASS (W116), SL (R107), SL Coupe (C107)

RENAULT                  5 (122_), SUPER 5 (B/C40_), SUPER 5 Box (S40_),

TWINGO (C06_), TWINGO Box (S06_)

VOLVO                      740 (744), 740 Kombi (745), 760 (704, 764), 

760 Kombi (704, 765), 940 (944), 940 II (944),

940 II Estate (945), 940 Kombi (945), 960 (964),

960 Kombi (965)

VW                            GOLF I (17), SCIROCCO (53B), 

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

WARTBURG             353, 353 Tourist

SVB101175
CITROËN                  C35 Box, C35 Bus, C35 Pickup

FORD                        TRANSIT Box (V_ _), TRANSIT Bus (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)

MERCEDES-BENZ   S-CLASS (W116), SL Coupe (C107)

PEUGEOT                 504 (A_, M_), 504 Break (D_, F_), 504 Pickup (E_),

505 (551A), 505 Break (551D)

RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_), 11 Box (S37_), 21 (B48_),

21 Saloon (L48_), SUPER 5 (B/C40_)

SAAB                        900 I (AC4, AM4), 900 I Combi Coupe, 

900 I Convertible, 9000 Hatchback

VW                            TRANSPORTER III Box, TRANSPORTER III Bus

SVB101200
CHEVROLET             S10 Pick Up

CHRYSLER               LE BARON, LE BARON Convertible, VOYAGER I (ES)

JEEP                          CJ5 - CJ8

MERCEDES-BENZ   S-CLASS (W116), SL (R107), SL Coupe (C107)

PEUGEOT                 305 II (581M), 305 II Break (581E)

RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_)

SVB101215
CHEVROLET             S10 Pick Up

CHRYSLER               LE BARON, LE BARON Convertible, NEON (PL),

VOYAGER I (ES)

DODGE                    NEON

LAND ROVER           90/110 (DHMC)

PEUGEOT                 J9 Box, J9 Bus, J9 Flatbed / Chassis

VOLVO                      340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344)

SVB101225
ARO                          10

CHEVROLET             S10 Pick Up

CHRYSLER               LE BARON, LE BARON Convertible

DACIA                       1300, 1300 Estate, 1310 Estate, 

1310 Saloon (U, X)

LAND ROVER           88/109, 90/110 (DHMC), 

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, 

RE, RN)

PEUGEOT                 J9 Box, J9 Bus, J9 Flatbed / Chassis

RENAULT                  TRAFIC Box (T1, T3, T4), TRAFIC Box (TXX), 

TRAFIC Bus (T5, T6, T7), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6)

SVB101237
VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245), 

340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344), 

740 (744), 740 Kombi (745), 760 (704, 764), 

760 Kombi (704, 765)

SVB101250
FORD                        TRANSIT Box (V_ _), TRANSIT Bus (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)

RENAULT                  SAFRANE I (B54_)

SAAB                        900 I (AC4, AM4), 900 I Combi Coupe

WARTBURG             353, 353 Tourist

SVB101275
JEEP                          CJ5 - CJ8

VOLVO                      740 (744), 740 Kombi (745), 940 (944), 

940 Kombi (945), 960 (964), 960 Kombi (965)

SVB101300
CHEVROLET             S10 Pick Up

FORD                        TRANSIT Box (V_ _), TRANSIT Bus (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)

PEUGEOT                 J9 Box, J9 Bus, J9 Flatbed / Chassis

RENAULT                  18 (134_), 18 Box, 18 Variable (135_), 

FUEGO (136_)

SVB101350
FORD                        TRANSIT Box (V_ _), TRANSIT Bus (V_ _)

JEEP                          CHEROKEE, CJ5 - CJ8

SVB101375
CHRYSLER               VISION

FORD                        SIERRA Estate (BNC), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC)

TOYOTA                    COASTER Bus

SVB101400
CHRYSLER               300 M (LR), NEW YORKER, VISION

TOYOTA                    COASTER Bus

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245)

SVB121015
FORD                        SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SCORPIO I Estate (GGE),

SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE), SIERRA (GBG, GB4),

SIERRA Estate (BNG), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC,

GBG)

VOLVO                      740 (744), 740 Kombi (745), 760 (704, 764), 

760 Kombi (704, 765), 940 (944), 940 II (944),

940 II Estate (945), 940 Kombi (945)

SVB121030
JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ)

RENAULT                  21 (B48_), 21 Box (S48_), 21 Estate (K48_), 

21 Saloon (L48_), 25 (B29_), ESPACE I (J11_),

ESPACE II (J/S63_), 

MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__), 

TRAFIC Box (T1, T3, T4), TRAFIC Box (TXX), 

TRAFIC Bus (T5, T6, T7), TRAFIC Bus (TXW), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (PXX)

SVB121040
FORD                        SIERRA Estate (BNC), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

VOLVO                      740 Kombi (745), 940 (944), 940 Kombi (945),

960 (964), 960 Kombi (965)

SVB121170
FORD                        SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SIERRA (GBG, GB4), 

SIERRA Estate (BNC), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG), TRANSIT Box (E_ _),

TRANSIT Box (T_ _), TRANSIT Box (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), TRANSIT Bus (T_ _), T

RANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (T_ _)

SVB131000
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2), 80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 

80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C, B4), 90 (81, 85, B2),

90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 100 (43, C2), 

100 (44, 44Q, C3), 100 Avant (43, C2), 

100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), 200 (43), 200 (44, 44Q),

200 Avant (44, 44Q), CABRIOLET (8G7, B4), 

COUPE (81, 85), COUPE (89, 8B), QUATTRO (85)

BMW                        5 (E34), 5 Touring (E34)

FORD                        RANGER (TU_)

HYUNDAI                 H-1 Box, H-1 Bus (KMF), H100 Bus (P), STAREX (H1)

ISUZU                       TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)

JAGUAR                    XJ

LAND ROVER           88/109, 90/110 (DHMC), DISCOVERY I, 

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, 

RE, RN)

MAZDA                    929 I (LA), 929 II (HB), 929 II Coupe (HB), 

929 II Station Wagon (HV), 929 III (HC), 

B-SERIE (UF), B-SERIE (UN), 

E 2000,2200 Box (SR2), E 2000,2200 Bus (SR1),

MPV I (LV)

MERCEDES-BENZ   G-CLASS (W460), S-CLASS (W116), T1 Box (601),

T1 Box (602), T1 Bus (601), 

T1 Flatbed / Chassis (601), 

T1 Flatbed / Chassis (602)

MITSUBISHI            COLT II (C1_A), COLT III (C5_A), GALANT III (E1_A),

GALANT IV (E3_A), GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A), 

L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

LANCER III (C1_A, C6_A), 

LANCER III Station Wagon (C1_V, C3_V), 

LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A), LANCER IV Saloon (C6_A),

PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W),

SPACE WAGON (D0_V/W), 

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)

NISSAN                    SILVIA (S12), URVAN Box (E23), URVAN Bus (E23)

OPEL                        FRONTERA A (5_MWL4), 

FRONTERA A Sport (5_SUD2)

PEUGEOT                 505 (551A), 505 Break (551D), 604 (561A_)

PORSCHE                928

TOYOTA                    4 RUNNER, 4 RUNNER (_N130), 

CRESSIDA Saloon (_X6_), 

CRESSIDA Station Wagon (X6K), 

CROWN Saloon (_S1_), LAND CRUISER (_J7_), 

LAND CRUISER 90 (_J9_), 

LAND CRUISER Hardtop (_J7_), 

LITEACE Box (_R2__V), LITEACE Box (CM3_V,

KM3_V), LITEACE Bus (_R2_LG), 

LITEACE Bus (CM30_G, KM30_G), 

MODELL F Bus (_R2_, 31)

VAUXHALL               MIDI, MIDI II

VOLVO                      340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344), 

740 (744)

VW                            PASSAT (32B), PASSAT Saloon (32B), 

PASSAT Variant (32B), SANTANA (32B)

Lista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
Список номеров деталей • 
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SVB131015
ISUZU                       TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)

MERCEDES-BENZ   100 Box (631), 100 Bus (631), 

100 Flatbed / Chassis (631), G-CLASS (W460)

SVB131025
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

AUDI                         80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C, B4), 100 (43, C2), 

100 (44, 44Q, C3), 100 Avant (43, C2), 

100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), 200 (43), 200 (44, 44Q),

COUPE (89, 8B)

BEDFORD                MIDI Box, MIDI Bus

FORD                        SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SCORPIO I Estate (GGE),

SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE), SIERRA (GBG, GB4),

SIERRA Estate (BNG), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC,

GBG), TRANSIT Box (E_ _), TRANSIT Box (T_ _),

TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), TRANSIT Bus (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (T_ _)

ISUZU                       CAMPO (KB), 

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835)

LAND ROVER           DISCOVERY I

LDV                           400 Box, 400 Bus, 400 Flatbed / Chassis

MAZDA                    929 III (HC), B-SERIE (UD), MPV I (LV)

MERCEDES-BENZ   G-CLASS (W460), KOMBI Estate (S123), 

Saloon (W123), S-CLASS (W116), T1 Box (601), 

T1 Box (602), T1 Bus (601), 

T1 Flatbed / Chassis (601), 

T1 Flatbed / Chassis (602)

METROCAB             TAXI

MITSUBISHI            GALANT IV (E3_A), GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A),

GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT VI (EA_), GALANT VI Estate (EA_), 

LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A), LANCER V (CB/D_A),

LANCER V Station Wagon (CB_W, CD_W), 

SPACE RUNNER (N1_W, N2_W), 

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W), STARION (A18_A)

OPEL                        CAMPO (TF_)

PORSCHE                928

PROTON                   PERSONA 400 (C9_S), 

PERSONA 400 Hatchback (C9_C, C9_S)

RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_), 11 Box (S37_), 

19 I (B/C53_), 19 I Box (S53_), 

19 I Chamade (L53_), 19 II (B/C53_), 

19 II Box (S53_), 19 II Chamade (L53_)

TOYOTA                    DYNA Bus, DYNA Flatbed / Chassis, 

LAND CRUISER (_J6_), LAND CRUISER (_J7_)

VAUXHALL               BRAVA Pickup, MIDI, MIDI II

VW                            GOLF I (17), GOLF I Cabriolet (155), JETTA I (16),

SCIROCCO (53B)

SVB131050
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

AUDI                         100 (43, C2), 100 Avant (43, C2)

BMW                        3 Touring (E30), 5 (E12), 5 (E28), 5 (E34), 6 (E24),

7 (E23), 7 (E32)

DAIHATSU               ROCKY Hard Top (F7, F8), ROCKY Soft Top (F7, F8)

FIAT                          TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

LADA                        NIVA (2121)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DELTA II (836)

MAZDA                    323 C IV (BG), 323 F VI (BJ), 

323 III Station Wagon (BW), 323 S IV (BG), 

323 S VI (BJ), 626 II (GC), 626 II Hatchback (GC),

626 V (GF), 626 V Hatchback (GF), 

626 V Station Wagon (GW), PREMACY (CP), 

RX 7 I (SA), RX 7 II (FC)

NISSAN                    300 ZX (Z31), PATROL GR I (Y60), PICK UP (D22),

SERENA (C23M), VANETTE Box (C22), 

VANETTE Bus (C22)

PORSCHE                928

TOYOTA                    HIACE II Box (H5_), HIACE II Wagon (H5_), 

HIACE III Box (_H10_), HIACE III Wagon (_H10_),

HIACE IV Box (_H1_, _H2_), 

HIACE IV Wagon (_H1_, _H2_), HILUX Pickup (_N_),

LAND CRUISER (_J7_), 

LAND CRUISER Hardtop (_J7_), 

LITEACE Box (_R2__V), LITEACE Bus (_R2_LG),

MODELL F Bus (_R2_, 31)

VW                            GOLF I (17), SCIROCCO (53B), TARO, 

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA),

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

SVB131060
MAZDA                    323 III (BF), 323 III Hatchback (BF), 

323 III Station Wagon (BW), B-SERIE (UN)

VOLVO                      740 (744)

SVB131075
FORD                        TRANSIT Bus (E_ _)

JAGUAR                    XJ, XJS Coupe, XJSC Convertible

MAZDA                    RX 7 I (SA)

NISSAN                    LAUREL (JC32), PATROL GR I (Y60), 

PATROL GR II (Y61), PATROL Hardtop (K260),

PATROL Station Wagon (W260)

PORSCHE                911 (964), 911 Convertible (964), 928

ROVER                      2000-3500 Hatchback (SD1)

TATA (TELCO)           SAFARI (42_FD)

TOYOTA                    LAND CRUISER (_J4_), LAND CRUISER Pickup (_J4_)

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245), 740 (744),

760 (704, 764), 760 Kombi (704, 765)

SVB131085
PORSCHE                911 (964), 911 (993), 911 Convertible (964), 

911 Convertible (993), 911 Targa (993)

SVB131100
ALFA ROMEO          75 (162B)

FORD                        RANGER (TU_)

MAZDA                    B-SERIE (UF), B-SERIE (UN), BT-50, MPV I (LV)

NISSAN                    SERENA (C23M), VANETTE CARGO Box (HC 23),

VANETTE CARGO Bus (HC 23)

PORSCHE                911, 911 Convertible, 911 Targa

SUBARU                  1800 XT COUPE (XT), LEONE II, LEONE II Estate

TOYOTA                    DYNA Flatbed / Chassis

SVB131125
ALFA ROMEO          90 (162)

CARBODIES            FL2, FX4, FX4R

FORD                        ECONOVAN (KBA, KCA), ECONOVAN Box (KAA)

JAGUAR                    XJ

KIA                            BESTA Box, RETONA (CE)

MAZDA                    323 II (BD), 323 II Hatchback (BD), 323 III (BF),

323 III Hatchback (BF), 

323 III Station Wagon (BW), B-SERIE (UF), 

E 2000,2200 Box (SR2), E 2000,2200 Bus (SR1)

NISSAN                    LAUREL (JC31), LAUREL (JC32), 

PATROL Hardtop (K160), PATROL Hardtop (K260),

PATROL Station Wagon (W160), URVAN Box (E24),

URVAN Bus (E23), URVAN Bus (E24), 

VANETTE Bus (C22)

PORSCHE                911, 928

TOYOTA                    4 RUNNER (_N130), CRESSIDA Saloon (_X6_),

CRESSIDA Station Wagon (X6K), 

HIACE III Box (_H10_), HIACE III Wagon (_H10_),

HIACE IV Box (_H1_, _H2_), 

HIACE IV Wagon (_H1_, _H2_), HILUX Pickup (_N_),

LAND CRUISER (_J7_)

VW                            GOLF I (17), SCIROCCO (53B), TARO, 

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

SVB131138
ARO                          240-244

MAZDA                    323 S V (BA)

MITSUBISHI            PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W)

SVB131150
ARO                          240-244

CARBODIES            FL2, FX4, FX4R

FORD                        MAVERICK (UDS, UNS), SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE),

SCORPIO I Estate (GGE), SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE),

SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

JAGUAR                    XJ

MERCEDES-BENZ   G-CLASS (W460), KOMBI Estate (S123), 

Saloon (W123)

MITSUBISHI            PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W)

NISSAN                    LAUREL (JC32), PATROL GR I (Y60), PICK UP (D21),

PICK UP (D22), TERRANO I (WD21), 

TERRANO II (R20), URVAN Box (E24), 

URVAN Bus (E23), URVAN Bus (E24)

PORSCHE                911, 911 (964), 911 Convertible, 

911 Convertible (964)

SUBARU                  1800 XT COUPE (XT), LEONE II, LEONE II Estate

VW                            TRANSPORTER III Box, TRANSPORTER III Bus,

TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis

SVB131175
FORD                        SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SIERRA Estate (BNC),

SIERRA Estate (BNG), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC),

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

JAGUAR                    XJ

JEEP                          CHEROKEE, CHEROKEE (XJ), WRANGLER I (YJ, SJ_),

WRANGLER II (TJ)

LAND ROVER           RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, 

RE, RN)

LDV                           400 Box, 400 Bus, 400 Flatbed / Chassis

MAZDA                    B-SERIE (UN), E 2000,2200 Box (SR2), 

E 2000,2200 Bus (SR1)

NISSAN                    PICK UP (720), PICK UP (D21), TERRANO I (WD21)

ROVER                      2000-3500 Hatchback (SD1)

SAAB                        900 I (AC4, AM4), 900 I Combi Coupe, 

900 I Convertible, 9000 Hatchback

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA (FT, GT), VITARA (ET, TA)

TOYOTA                    4 RUNNER, 4 RUNNER (_N130), 

CELICA (TA60, RA40, RA6_), LAND CRUISER (_J6_),

LAND CRUISER (_J7_), LAND CRUISER 80 (_J8_),

LAND CRUISER 90 (_J9_), 

LAND CRUISER Hardtop (_J7_)

VOLVO                      960 (964), 960 Kombi (965)

VW                            TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

SVB131200
FORD                        SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), SCORPIO I Estate (GGE),

SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE), SIERRA (GBG, GB4),

SIERRA Estate (BNG), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC,

GBG), TRANSIT Bus (E_ _)

LAND ROVER           RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, 

RE, RN)

Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
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MERCEDES-BENZ   S-CLASS (W116)

PORSCHE                911, 911 Convertible, 911 Targa

SAAB                        900 I (AC4, AM4), 900 I Combi Coupe, 

900 I Convertible, 9000 Hatchback

TOYOTA                    4 RUNNER (_N130), CROWN Saloon (_S1_), 

HILUX Pickup (_N_), LAND CRUISER (_J7_), 

LAND CRUISER Hardtop (_J7_)

VOLVO                      740 (744), 740 Kombi (745), 940 (944), 

940 Kombi (945), 960 (964), 960 Kombi (965)

SVB131225
ARO                          240-244

CARBODIES            FL2, FX4, FX4R

FORD                        SIERRA Estate (BNC), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC)

LANCIA                     THEMA (834)

TOYOTA                    CROWN Saloon (_S1_), HIACE IV Box (_H1_, _H2_),

HIACE IV Wagon (_H1_, _H2_)

VW                            TRANSPORTER III Box, TRANSPORTER III Bus,

TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis

SVB131250
ALFA ROMEO          GIULIETTA (116), GTV (116)

ISUZU                       TROOPER, TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle

NISSAN                    PATROL GR I (Y60), SILVIA (S12)

OPEL                        MONTEREY B, VECTRA B (36_), 

VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

SAAB                        9000, 9000 Hatchback

TOYOTA                    CELICA (TA60, RA40, RA6_), 

DYNA Flatbed / Chassis, HIACE II Box (H5_), 

HIACE II Wagon (H5_), HILUX Pickup (_N_)

VAUXHALL               VECTRA, VECTRA Hatchback

VW                            TRANSPORTER III Box, TRANSPORTER III Bus,

TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis

SVB131275
MERCEDES-BENZ   COUPE (C123), G-CLASS (W460), 

KOMBI Estate (S123), Saloon (W123), 

S-CLASS (W126), SL (R107), SL Coupe (C107)

NISSAN                    PATROL Hardtop (K160), PATROL Hardtop (K260),

PATROL Station Wagon (W160), 

PATROL Station Wagon (W260)

SAAB                        9000, 9000 Hatchback

TOYOTA                    CROWN Saloon (_S1_), HILUX Pickup (_N_), 

LAND CRUISER (_J7_), LAND CRUISER 80 (_J8_)

VW                            TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

SVB131300
MERCEDES-BENZ   /8 (W114), /8 Coupe (W114), S-CLASS (W116)

SVB131325
MERCEDES-BENZ   /8 (W114), /8 Coupe (W114)

OPEL                        CAMPO (TF_)

VW                            TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

SVB131350
LAND ROVER           DISCOVERY I, 

RANGE ROVER I (AE, AN, HAA, HAB, HAM, HBM, 

RE, RN)

MERCEDES-BENZ   /8 (W114), /8 Coupe (W114), G-CLASS (W460),

Saloon (W123)

PEUGEOT                 604 (561A_)

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245)

SVB131375
ISUZU                       CAMPO (KB)

MERCEDES-BENZ   /8 (W115), KOMBI Estate (S123), Saloon (W123)

OPEL                        CAMPO (TF_)

PEUGEOT                 505 (551A), 604 (561A_)

TOYOTA                    LAND CRUISER (_J6_)

VAUXHALL               BRAVA Pickup, MIDI

SVB131400
HYUNDAI                 H100 Box, H100 Bus (P), PORTER Box, 

PORTER Pickup

LANCIA                     THEMA (834)

TOYOTA                    CROWN Saloon (_S1_), LAND CRUISER (_J6_)

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245), 

760 (704, 764), 760 Kombi (704, 765)

SVB131425
NISSAN                    300 ZX (Z31)

VOLVO                      760 (704, 764), 760 Kombi (704, 765), 780

SVB131450
ISUZU                       TROOPER (UB), TROOPER (UBS), 

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UB)

NISSAN                    PICK UP (720)

OPEL                        CAMPO (TF_), FRONTERA A (5_MWL4), 

FRONTERA A Sport (5_SUD2), MONTEREY A (UBS_)

VAUXHALL               FRONTERA, FRONTERA Sport, MONTEREY

SVB131500
ISUZU                       CAMPO (KB), TROOPER (UBS), 

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)

NISSAN                    PATROL Hardtop (K160), PATROL Hardtop (K260),

PATROL Station Wagon (W160), 

PATROL Station Wagon (W260), URVAN Box (E23),

URVAN Bus (E23)

OPEL                        CAMPO (TF_)

VAUXHALL               BRAVA Pickup

SVB131525
ISUZU                       CAMPO (KB), D-MAX (8DH), TROOPER (UB),

TROOPER (UBS), 

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UB), 

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)

JAGUAR                    XJ, XJS Coupe, XJSC Convertible

OPEL                        CAMPO (TF_), FRONTERA A (5_MWL4), 

FRONTERA A Sport (5_SUD2), MONTEREY A (UBS_)

VAUXHALL               FRONTERA, FRONTERA Sport, MONTEREY

SVB131550
ISUZU                       D-MAX (8DH)

VOLVO                      240 Kombi (P245)

SVB171000
ISUZU                       TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)

MAZDA                    323 III (BF), 323 III Hatchback (BF), 

323 III Station Wagon (BW)

SVB171045
NISSAN                    VANETTE Box (C22), VANETTE Bus (C22)

SVB171055
ISUZU                       CAMPO (KB), TROOPER (UB), TROOPER (UBS),

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UB), 

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)

OPEL                        CAMPO (TF_), FRONTERA A (5_MWL4), 

FRONTERA A Sport (5_SUD2), MONTEREY A (UBS_)

TOYOTA                    LAND CRUISER (_J4_), LAND CRUISER (_J6_), 

LAND CRUISER 80 (_J8_), 

LAND CRUISER Pickup (_J4_)

VAUXHALL               BRAVA Pickup, FRONTERA, FRONTERA Sport,

MONTEREY

SVB171115
MITSUBISHI            L 200 (K__T), L 300 Box (L03_P), 

PAJERO I Open Off-Road Vehicle (L04_G), 

PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W)

TOYOTA                    LAND CRUISER (_J6_)

SVB171205
TOYOTA                    DYNA Bus, DYNA Flatbed / Chassis, 

LAND CRUISER (_J4_), LAND CRUISER (_J7_), 

LAND CRUISER Pickup (_J4_)

SVB171500
TOYOTA                    LAND CRUISER (_J6_), LAND CRUISER (_J7_)

TB101
FORD                        SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNC),

SIERRA Estate (BNG), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC),

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG), 

TRANSIT Box (T_ _), TRANSIT Box (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (T_ _), TRANSIT Bus (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)

VW                            LT 28-35 I Box (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363), 

LT 40-55 I Box (291-512), 

LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909)

TB102
FIAT                          REGATA (138)

FORD                        P 100 II, SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), 

SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNC), 

SIERRA Estate (BNG), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC),

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG),

TRANSIT Box (E_ _), TRANSIT Box (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Box (V_ _), TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (T_ _), TRANSIT Bus (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _),

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)

LADA                        1200-1600, NOVA (2105, 2108, 2109), 

NOVA Estate (2104), TOSCANA

TB103
FORD                        TRANSIT Box (V_ _), TRANSIT Bus (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)

TB106
ALFA ROMEO          33 (905), 33 (907A), 33 Sport Wagon (907B), 

33 Sportwagon (905A), ALFASUD Coupe (902.A)

NISSAN                    CHERRY (N12)

TB107
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2)

VW                            GOLF I (17), GOLF I Cabriolet (155), 

GOLF II (19E, 1G1), JETTA I (16), JETTA II (19E, 1G2),

PASSAT (32B), PASSAT Variant (32B), 

POLO (86C, 80), POLO CLASSIC (86C, 80), 

POLO Coupe (86C, 80), SANTANA (32B), 

SCIROCCO (53B)

TB108
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2), 80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 

80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C, B4), 100 (43, C2), 

100 (44, 44Q, C3), 100 Avant (43, C2), 

100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), COUPE (81, 85), 

COUPE (89, 8B)

PORSCHE                924

SEAT                         CORDOBA (6K2/C2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5), 

IBIZA II (6K1), INCA (6K9), TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            CADDY I (14), CADDY II Box (9K9A), 

CADDY II Estate (9K9B), CORRADO (53I), 

GOLF I (17), GOLF I Cabriolet (155), 

GOLF II (19E, 1G1), GOLF III (1H1), 

GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), GOLF III Variant (1H5),

ILTIS (183), JETTA I (16), JETTA II (19E, 1G2), 

LT 28-35 I Box (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363), 
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LT 40-55 I Box (291-512), 

LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909), 

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT (32B), 

PASSAT Saloon (32B), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I),

PASSAT Variant (32B), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), 

POLO Variant (6KV5), SANTANA (32B), 

SCIROCCO (53B), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD), 

VENTO (1H2)

TB110
DAIHATSU               CHARADE II (G11, G30), 

CHARADE III (G100, G101, G102), HIJET I Box,

HIJET I Bus, SPARCAR Box, SPARCAR Bus

NISSAN                    MICRA (K10)

TB112
FIAT                          ARGENTA (132A), REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend,

RITMO I (138A), RITMO II (138A)

FSO                          132P

LANCIA                     DELTA I (831AB0), PRISMA (831AB0)

TB113
FSO                          132P

SEAT                         RONDA (022A)

TB114
FIAT                          REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend, RITMO I (138A),

RITMO II (138A), UNO (146A/E)

LANCIA                     DELTA I (831AB0), PRISMA (831AB0)

PEUGEOT                 505 (551A)

RENAULT                  18 (134_), 18 Variable (135_), FUEGO (136_),

MASTER I Box (T__), 

MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__),

TRAFIC Box (T1, T3, T4), TRAFIC Bus (T5, T6, T7),

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6)

ZASTAVA                  101 (1100), YUGO, YUGO FLORIDA

TB115
FSO                          POLONEZ I, POLONEZ II

SEAT                         FURA (025A), RONDA (022A)

TB118
FIAT                          REGATA (138)

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245), 

340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344), 

740 (744), 740 Kombi (745), 760 (704, 764), 

760 Kombi (704, 765), 940 (944), 

940 Kombi (945)

TB121
AUTOBIANCHI         Y10

FIAT                          127, 127 Panorama, FIORINO (127), 

FIORINO (147), FIORINO Pick up (147), 

RITMO I (138A)

LANCIA                     Y10 (156)

TB122
FIAT                          ARGENTA (132A), RITMO I (138A), RITMO II (138A)

TB123
SUZUKI                    CARRY Box (ST90V), SJ 410, SJ 410 Cabrio

TB124
AUSTIN                    MAESTRO (XC), MONTEGO (XE), 

MONTEGO Estate (XE)

LDV                           SHERPA Bus (FR)

MG                           MAESTRO, MONTEGO

ROVER                      2000-3500 Hatchback (SD1)

TB126
FIAT                          ELBA (146_), FIORINO (147),

FIORINO Box (146 Uno), REGATA (138), 

REGATA Weekend, RITMO I (138A), 

RITMO II (138A), UNO (146A/E)

LANCIA                     DELTA I (831AB0), PRISMA (831AB0)

PEUGEOT                 505 (551A), 505 Break (551D)

TB127
HONDA                    ACCORD II (AC, AD), ACCORD II Hatchback (AC, AD)

NISSAN                    BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), BLUEBIRD (U11), 

BLUEBIRD Hatchback (T72, T12), PRAIRIE (M10,

NM10), SILVIA (S12), STANZA (T11), 

STANZA Hatchback (T11)

TB128
NISSAN                    300 ZX (Z31), MAXIMA (J30), TERRANO I (WD21)

TB129
AUTOBIANCHI         Y10

FIAT                          PANDA (141A_), PANDA Van (141_), PUNTO (176),

PUNTO Van (176L), TIPO (160), UNO (146A/E)

LANCIA                     Y (840A), Y10 (156)

OPEL                        ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_), 

ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_), CORSA A Box,

CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_), 

CORSA A TR (91_, 92_, 96_, 97_), 

KADETT E (39_, 49_), KADETT E Box (37_, 47_),

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_), 

KADETT E Convertible (43B_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

MANTA B (58_, 59_), MANTA B CC (53_, 55_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Estate, 

ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, CAVALIER Mk II, 

CAVALIER Mk II Hatchback, NOVA, 

NOVA Hatchback

TB131
AUDI                         100 (43, C2), 100 (44, 44Q, C3), 

100 Avant (43, C2), 100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3)

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245), 

740 (744), 740 Kombi (745), 760 (704, 764), 

760 Kombi (704, 765), 940 (944), 

940 Kombi (945), 960 (964), 960 Kombi (965)

VW                            LT 28-35 I Box (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363),

LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363), 

LT 40-55 I Box (291-512), 

LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909)

TB134
ALFA ROMEO          75 (162B), 90 (162), 164 (164), GTV (116), RZ, SZ

TB135
FIAT                          ARGENTA (132A), DUCATO Box (280), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (280), 

DUCATO Panorama (280)

IVECO                       Daily I

RENAULT                  MASTER I Box (T__), MASTER I Bus (T__), 

MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (PXX)

TB136
AUDI                         100 (43, C2), 100 (44, 44Q, C3), 

100 Avant (43, C2), 100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3)

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245), 740 (744),

740 Kombi (745), 760 (704, 764), 

760 Kombi (704, 765), 940 (944), 940 II (944),

940 II Estate (945), 940 Kombi (945), 960 (964),

960 Kombi (965)

VW                            LT 28-35 I Box (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363), 

LT 40-55 I Box (291-512), 

LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909)

TB138
BMW                        3 (E21), 3 (E30), 5 (E28)

TB143
FIAT                          127, 127 Panorama, FIORINO (147), 

FIORINO Pick up (147), PANDA (141A_), 

UNO (146A/E)

TB148
FIAT                          ARGENTA (132A)

FSO                          132P

TB150
FIAT                          REGATA (138), RITMO II (138A)

SEAT                         IBIZA I (021A), MALAGA (023A), RONDA (022A)

TB155
OPEL                        ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_), 

ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_), 

ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Convertible (53_B),

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

CALIBRA A (85_), FRONTERA A Sport (5_SUD2),

KADETT E (39_, 49_), KADETT E Box (37_, 47_),

KADETT E Convertible (43B_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

MANTA B (58_, 59_), MANTA B CC (53_, 55_),

OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_), 

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_), 

REKORD E (17_-19_, 11_, 14_, 16_), 

REKORD E Estate (61_, 66_, 67_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Estate, ASTRA Hatchback, 

ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Convertible,

ASTRA Mk II Estate, ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, 

ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Convertible, 

ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III Hatchback,

CALIBRA, CARLTON Mk II, CARLTON Mk II Estate,

CARLTON Mk III, CARLTON Mk III Estate, 

CAVALIER Mk II, CAVALIER Mk II Convertible,

CAVALIER Mk II Estate, CAVALIER Mk II Hatchback,

CAVALIER Mk III (87), CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback,

FRONTERA Sport

TB156
JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ)

RENAULT                  18 (134_), 18 Box, 18 Variable (135_), 21 (B48_),

21 Box (S48_), 21 Estate (K48_), 

21 Saloon (L48_), 25 (B29_), ESPACE I (J11_),

ESPACE II (J/S63_), FUEGO (136_), 

MASTER I Box (T__), MASTER I Bus (T__), 

MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__), 

SAFRANE I (B54_), TRAFIC Box (T1, T3, T4), 

TRAFIC Box (TXX), TRAFIC Bus (T5, T6, T7), 

TRAFIC Bus (TXW), TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6),

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (PXX)

TB160
HYUNDAI                 PONY, PONY (X-2), PONY Saloon

MITSUBISHI            COLT II (C1_A), LANCER III (C1_A, C6_A), 

LANCER III Station Wagon (C1_V, C3_V)

TB161
TOYOTA                    CARINA II (_T17_), CARINA II Saloon (_T17_),

CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), 

CELICA Coupe (_T18_), COROLLA (_E9_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E9_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_)

ZAZ                           TAVRIJA
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TB162
CHEVROLET             S10 Pick Up

ISUZU                       CAMPO (KB), TROOPER (UBS), 

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)

OPEL                        CAMPO (TF_)

TB164
MAZDA                    626 II (GC), 626 II Hatchback (GC), 929 II (HB),

929 II Coupe (HB), 929 II Station Wagon (HV),

E 2000,2200 Box (SR2), E 2000,2200 Bus (SR1)

TB168
NISSAN                    LAUREL (JC31), LAUREL (JC32)

TB169
MAZDA                    626 II (GC), 626 II Hatchback (GC)

NISSAN                    CHERRY (N12), PRAIRIE (M10, NM10), 

SUNNY I (B11), SUNNY I Coupe (B11), 

SUNNY I Traveller (B11), SUNNY II (N13), 

SUNNY II Coupe (B12), SUNNY II Hatchback (N13),

SUNNY II Traveller (B12)

TB171
BEDFORD                RASCAL Box, RASCAL Bus

DAIHATSU               CHARMANT (A)

SUBARU                  JUSTY I (KAD), LIBERO Bus (E10, E12), REX II, 

REX III

SUZUKI                    ALTO II (EC), ALTO IV (FF), SAMURAI (SJ), SJ 410, 

SJ 410 Cabrio, SUPER CARRY Bus (ED)

TOYOTA                    CARINA II (_T15_), CARINA II Saloon (_T15_),

CELICA (ST16_), CELICA Hatchback (T16), 

COROLLA (_E8_), COROLLA Liftback (_E8_), 

TERCEL (_L1_, _L2_), TERCEL (AL2_)

TB172
TOYOTA                    CRESSIDA Saloon (_X6_), 

CRESSIDA Station Wagon (X6K), 

CROWN Saloon (_S1_)

TB173
MITSUBISHI            L 300 Box (L03_P), L 300 Bus (LO3_P/G, L0_2P)

TB175
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), BX (XB-_), 

BX Break (XB-_), C15 (VD-_), 

C25 Bus (280_, 290_), EVASION (22, U6), 

JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Bus (230P),

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230), JUMPY (U6U),

JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_), 

JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_),

VISA, XANTIA (X1), XANTIA (X2), 

XANTIA Break (X1), XANTIA Break (X2), 

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0),

ZX (N2), ZX Break (N2)

LADA                        NIVA (2121)

TB177
CITROËN                  C25 Box (280_, 290_), C25 Bus (280_, 290_), 

CX II, CX II Break

PEUGEOT                 J5 Box (290L), J5 Bus (280P), J5 Bus (290P),

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (280L), 

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (290L)

TALBOT                    EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Bus, EXPRESS 1000 -1500

Flatbed / Chassis, EXPRESS 1000 -1800 Box

TB178
OPEL                        ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_), 

ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_), 

KADETT E (39_, 49_), KADETT E Box (37_, 47_),

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Estate, ASTRA Hatchback, 

ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Estate, 

ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, CAVALIER Mk II, 

CAVALIER Mk II Hatchback

TB179
OPEL                        MANTA B (58_, 59_), MANTA B CC (53_, 55_),

REKORD E (17_-19_, 11_, 14_, 16_), 

REKORD E Estate (61_, 66_, 67_)

VAUXHALL               CARLTON Mk II, CARLTON Mk II Estate

TB181
HONDA                    JAZZ (AA)

SUZUKI                    SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA)

TB184
NISSAN                    BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), BLUEBIRD (U11), 

BLUEBIRD Hatchback (T72, T12), 

BLUEBIRD Station Wagon (WU11), 

PRAIRIE (M10, NM10), PRAIRIE PRO (M11)

TB186
FIAT                          REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend

TOYOTA                    CAMRY (_V2_), CAMRY Liftback (V1), 

CAMRY Saloon (V1), CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_),

CARINA II (_T15_), CARINA II Saloon (_T15_)

TB187
TOYOTA                    CRESSIDA Saloon (_X6_), 

CRESSIDA Station Wagon (X6K), 

CROWN Saloon (_S1_), DYNA Flatbed / Chassis,

HIACE II Box (H5_), HIACE II Wagon (H5_), 

HILUX Pickup (_N_), LAND CRUISER (_J7_)

TB188
TOYOTA                    CELICA SUPRA (MA61)

TB189
RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_), 11 Box (S37_), 

RAPID Box (F40_, G40_), SUPER 5 (B/C40_),

SUPER 5 Box (S40_)

VOLVO                      340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344)

TB190
OPEL                        CORSA A Box, 

CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_), 

CORSA A TR (91_, 92_, 96_, 97_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Estate, ASTRA Hatchback, 

ASTRA Mk II Estate, ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, 

NOVA, NOVA Hatchback

TB195
RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_), 21 Box (S48_), 

21 Estate (K48_), 21 Saloon (L48_), 

SUPER 5 (B/C40_), TRAFIC Box (T1, T3, T4), 

TRAFIC Bus (T5, T6, T7), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6)

VOLVO                      340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344), 

480 E

TB197
SEAT                         IBIZA I (021A), MALAGA (023A), RONDA (022A)

TB198
TOYOTA                    CELICA (ST16_), CELICA (TA60, RA40, RA6_),

CELICA Coupe (RA6), CELICA Hatchback (T16),

COROLLA Compact (_E9_), COROLLA Coupe (AE86),

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E9_), MR 2 (_W1_)

TB200
FIAT                          ARGENTA (132A), REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend,

RITMO I (138A), RITMO II (138A)

LANCIA                     DELTA I (831AB0), PRISMA (831AB0)

TB201
FORD                        ESCORT '81 Express (AVA), 

ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), ESCORT III (GAA),

ESCORT III Estate (AWA), ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF,

ABFT), ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), 

FIESTA Box (FVD), FIESTA II (FBD), ORION I (AFD),

ORION II (AFF)

TB202
HONDA                    ACCORD II (AC, AD), ACCORD II Hatchback (AC, AD),

ACCORD III (CA4, CA5), ACCORD III Aerodeck (CA5),

PRELUDE II (AB)

TB203
HONDA                    CIVIC II, CIVIC II Hatchback (AL, AJ, AG, AH), 

CRX I (AF, AS), INTEGRA (DA_)

ROVER                      200 (XH)

TB204
AUSTIN                    MAESTRO (XC), MONTEGO (XE), 

MONTEGO Estate (XE)

ROVER                      200 (XH), MAESTRO, MONTEGO, 

MONTEGO Estate (XE)

TB207
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2), 90 (81, 85, B2), 

90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 100 (44, 44Q, C3), 

100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), 200 (43), 

200 (44, 44Q), 200 Avant (44, 44Q), 

COUPE (81, 85), QUATTRO (85)

VW                            PASSAT (32B), PASSAT Saloon (32B), 

PASSAT Variant (32B), SANTANA (32B)

TB209
BEDFORD                MIDI Box, MIDI Bus

VAUXHALL               MIDI, MIDI II

TB211
MAZDA                    626 II (GC), 626 II Hatchback (GC), 929 II (HB),

929 II Coupe (HB), 929 II Station Wagon (HV), 

B-SERIE (UF), E 2000,2200 Box (SR2), 

E 2000,2200 Bus (SR1)

TB212
MAZDA                    626 II (GC), 626 II Hatchback (GC)

TB213
HYUNDAI                 SONATA I (Y-2), SONATA II (Y-3)

MITSUBISHI            GALANT III (E1_A), GALANT IV (E3_A), 

GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A), L 300 Box (L03_P),

L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (LO3_P/G, L0_2P), 

L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

SPACE WAGON (D0_V/W), STARION (A18_A)

TB218
AUSTIN                    MAESTRO (XC), MONTEGO (XE), 

MONTEGO Estate (XE)

LDV                           SHERPA Bus (FR)

OPEL                        ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_), 

ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_), 

CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_), 

CORSA A TR (91_, 92_, 96_, 97_), 

KADETT E (39_, 49_), KADETT E Box (37_, 47_),

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_), 

KADETT E Convertible (43B_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Convertible,

ASTRA Mk II Estate, ASTRA Mk II Hatchback,

CAVALIER Mk II, CAVALIER Mk III (87), 

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, NOVA, 

NOVA Hatchback

TB219
ROVER                      MAESTRO, MONTEGO, MONTEGO Estate (XE)
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TB221
OPEL                        ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), ASTRA F Hatchback

(53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), CALIBRA A (85_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, 

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, CALIBRA, 

CAVALIER Mk III (87), 

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback

TB222
SUZUKI                    SAMURAI (SJ), SJ 413, SWIFT Convertible (SF413),

SWIFT I (AA), SWIFT II (AH, AJ), 

SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA)

TB223
FORD                        TRANSIT Box (E_ _), TRANSIT Box (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Box (V_ _), TRANSIT Bus (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)

METROCAB             TAXI

TB224
OPEL                        ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_), 

ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_), 

ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_),

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

ASTRA F Van (55_), KADETT E (39_, 49_), 

KADETT E Box (37_, 47_), 

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Estate, ASTRA Hatchback, 

ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Estate, 

ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, ASTRA Mk III, 

ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III Hatchback,

CAVALIER Mk II, CAVALIER Mk II Hatchback,

CAVALIER Mk III (87), CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback

TB225
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2), 80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 

90 (81, 85, B2), 90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)

VW                            CADDY I (14), GOLF I (17), GOLF II (19E, 1G1), 

ILTIS (183), JETTA I (16), JETTA II (19E, 1G2),

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT (32B), 

PASSAT Saloon (32B), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I),

PASSAT Variant (32B), SANTANA (32B),

TRANSPORTER III Box, TRANSPORTER III Bus,

TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis

TB226
CITROËN                  BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_), VISA, ZX (N2)

PEUGEOT                 205 I (741A/C), 205 I Convertible (741B, 20D),

205 II (20A/C), 305 II (581M), 305 II Break (581E),

309 I (10C, 10A), 309 II (3C, 3A), 405 I (15B), 

405 I Break (15E)

TB227
CITROËN                  C25 Box (280_, 290_), C25 Bus (280_, 290_), 

CX II, CX II Break

PEUGEOT                 J5 Box (290L), J5 Bus (280P), J5 Bus (290P), 

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (280L),

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (290L)

TALBOT                    EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Bus, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Flatbed / Chassis, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1800 Box

TB230
FORD                        SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

TB231
LDV                           SHERPA Bus (FR)

MG                           MAESTRO, MONTEGO

ROVER                      MONTEGO, MONTEGO Estate (XE)

TB232
LADA                        SAMARA (2108, 2109), SAMARA FORMA (21099)

TB234
ROVER                      25 (RF), 100 (METRO) (XP), 100 Convertible (XP),

200 (RF), 200 Hatchback (XW), 400 Hatchback (RT)

TB235
DAIHATSU               CHARADE II (G11, G30), 

CHARADE III (G100, G101, G102)

TB237
FORD                        ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), 

ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), ESCORT '95 Box (AVL),

ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT), ESCORT IV Estate (AWF,

AVF), ESCORT V (GAL), ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL),

ESCORT VI (GAL), ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), 

ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL), 

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), 

FIESTA Box (F3L, F5L), FIESTA Box (FVD), 

FIESTA III (GFJ), MONDEO I (GBP), 

MONDEO I Estate (BNP), MONDEO I Saloon (GBP),

ORION II (AFF), ORION III (GAL), P 100 II, 

SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

TB239
FORD                        ESCORT '81 Express (AVA), ESCORT III (GAA),

ESCORT III Convertible (ALD), 

ESCORT III Estate (AWA), ORION I (AFD), 

ORION II (AFF)

TB240
FORD                        ESCORT '81 Express (AVA), 

ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), 

ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), ESCORT III (GAA),

ESCORT III Convertible (ALD), 

ESCORT III Estate (AWA), 

ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT), E

SCORT IV Convertible (ALF), 

ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), ESCORT V (GAL),

ESCORT V Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), FIESTA Box (FVD),

FIESTA II (FBD), FIESTA III (GFJ), ORION I (AFD),

ORION II (AFF), ORION III (GAL), 

SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

TB241
BMW                        3 (E21), 3 (E30), 3 Convertible (E30), 

3 Touring (E30), 5 (E28), 5 (E34)

TB242
BMW                        3 (E30), 3 (E36), 3 Convertible (E30), 

3 Touring (E30), 5 (E34), 5 Touring (E34)

TB245
CITROËN                  AX (ZA-_), ZX (N2)

PEUGEOT                 106 I (1A, 1C)

ROVER                      100 (METRO) (XP)

TB246
FIAT                          CROMA (154), REGATA (138)

TB247
AUTOBIANCHI         Y10

FIAT                          127, DUNA (146 B), DUNA Weekend (146 B),

FIORINO (147), FIORINO Box (146 Uno), 

FIORINO Pick up (146)

LANCIA                     Y10 (156)

TB248
AUTOBIANCHI         Y10

FIAT                          DUNA (146 B), DUNA Weekend (146 B), FIORINO

(147), FIORINO Box (146 Uno), FIORINO Pick up

(147), REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend, RITMO I

(138A), RITMO II (138A), UNO (146A/E)

LANCIA                     Y10 (156)

TB249
FIAT                          REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend, RITMO I (138A),

RITMO II (138A), TIPO (160)

LANCIA                     DELTA I (831AB0), PRISMA (831AB0)

TB250
FIAT                          DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (280), DUCATO

Panorama (280)

IVECO                       Daily I

TB251
FORD                        ESCORT '81 Express (AVA), ESCORT '86 Express

(AVF), ESCORT III (GAA), ESCORT III Estate (AWA),

ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT), ESCORT IV Convertible

(ALF), ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), ORION I (AFD),

ORION II (AFF)

TB252
FORD                        ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF,

ABFT), ESCORT IV Convertible (ALF), ESCORT IV

Estate (AWF, AVF), FIESTA Box (F3L, F5L), FIESTA

Box (FVD), FIESTA III (GFJ), ORION II (AFF)

TB254
SEAT                         TERRA (24), TERRA Box (024A)

VW                            POLO (86C, 80), POLO Box (86CF), POLO CLASSIC

(86C, 80), POLO Coupe (86C, 80)

TB255
SEAT                         TERRA (24), TERRA Box (024A)

VW                            POLO (86C, 80), POLO Box (86CF), POLO CLASSIC

(86C, 80), POLO Coupe (86C, 80)

TB256
RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_), 19 I (B/C53_), 19 I

Cabriolet (D53_), 19 I Chamade (L53_), 19 II

(B/C53_), 19 II Cabriolet (D53_, 853_), 19 II

Chamade (L53_), 21 (B48_), 21 Box (S48_), 21

Estate (K48_), 21 Saloon (L48_), CLIO I (B/C57_,

5/357_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), LAGUNA

Grandtour (K56_), SUPER 5 (B/C40_), TRAFIC Box

(T1, T3, T4), TRAFIC Box (TXX), TRAFIC Bus (T5, T6,

T7), TRAFIC Bus (TXW), TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis

(P6)

VOLVO                      340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344), 440

K (445), 460 L (464), 480 E

TB257
RENAULT                  19 I (B/C53_), 19 I Box (S53_), 19 II (B/C53_), 19

II Box (S53_), 19 II Chamade (L53_), CLIO I

(B/C57_, 5/357_), CLIO I Box (S57_), MEGANE

Cabriolet (EA0/1_), MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_),

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), MEGANE Grandtour

(KA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_), MEGANE Scenic

(JA0/1_), RAPID Box (F40_, G40_)

TB258
ARO                          10

RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_), 11 Box (S37_), 19 I

(B/C53_), 19 I Box (S53_), 19 I Chamade (L53_),
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19 II (B/C53_), 19 II Box (S53_), 19 II Chamade

(L53_), 21 (B48_), 21 Box (S48_), 21 Estate

(K48_), 21 Saloon (L48_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

RAPID Box (F40_, G40_), SUPER 5 (B/C40_),

SUPER 5 Box (S40_)

VOLVO                      340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344), 

440 K (445), 460 L (464), S40 I (VS), 

V40 Estate (VW)

TB259
CITROËN                  AX (ZA-_), BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), 

BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_), C15 (VD-_), 

SAXO (S0, S1), XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2),

XSARA Coupe (N0), ZX (N2), ZX Break (N2)

PEUGEOT                 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II (1), 

205 I Convertible (741B, 20D), 205 II (20A/C),

206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 

306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 307 (3A/C), 

309 I (10C, 10A), 309 II (3C, 3A), 405 I (15B), 

405 I Break (15E), PARTNER Box (5), 

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TB260
MAZDA                    626 II (GC), 626 II Hatchback (GC), 626 III (GD),

626 III Coupe (GD), 626 III Hatchback (GD)

TB261
NISSAN                    CHERRY (N12), SUNNY I (B11), 

SUNNY I Coupe (B11), SUNNY I Traveller (B11),

SUNNY II (N13), SUNNY II Hatchback (N13)

TB262
TOYOTA                    STARLET (_P7_), STARLET (_P8_)

TB263
TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E8_), COROLLA (_E9_), 

COROLLA (_E10_), COROLLA Compact (_E9_),

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E8_), COROLLA Liftback (_E9_),

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_), 

COROLLA Wagon (_E10_), STARLET (_P7_), 

STARLET (_P8_)

TB264
MAZDA                    626 II (GC), 626 II Hatchback (GC), B-SERIE (UF), 

E 2000,2200 Box (SR2), E 2000,2200 Bus (SR1)

TB265
ISUZU                       CAMPO (KB), 

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)

OPEL                        CAMPO (TF_)

VAUXHALL               BRAVA Pickup

TB266
MAZDA                    121 I (DA), 323 II (BD), 323 II Hatchback (BD), 

323 III (BF), 323 III Hatchback (BF), 323 III Station

Wagon (BW), FESTIVA

TB267
MITSUBISHI            COLT II (C1_A), COLT III (C5_A), GALANT III (E1_A),

GALANT IV (E3_A), GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A),

LANCER III (C1_A, C6_A), 

LANCER III Station Wagon (C1_V, C3_V), 

LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A), LANCER IV Saloon (C6_A),

SPACE WAGON (D0_V/W), 

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)

TB268
HYUNDAI                 H100 Box, H100 Bus (P)

MITSUBISHI            L 200 (K__T), L 300 Box (L03_P), 

L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (L03_P),

PAJERO I (L04_G, L14_G), 

PAJERO I Open Off-Road Vehicle (L04_G), 

PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W)

TB269
DAIHATSU               CHARADE II (G11, G30), 

CHARADE III (G100, G101, G102)

TB271
KIA                            BESTA Box

MAZDA                    B-SERIE (UF), E 2000,2200 Box (SR2), 

E 2000,2200 Bus (SR1)

TB272
CHRYSLER               LE BARON, LE BARON Convertible, VOYAGER I (ES)

HONDA                    CIVIC III Hatchback (EC, ED, EE), CONCERTO (HW),

CONCERTO Saloon (HWW), CRX II (ED, EE), 

PRELUDE III (BA)

ROVER                      200 Coupe (XW), 200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (XW),

CABRIOLET (XW)

TB274
ALFA ROMEO          33 (907A), 33 Sport Wagon (907B), 145 (930),

146 (930)

TB275
DAIHATSU               CUORE II (L80, L81), CUORE III (L201), 

CUORE IV (L501), CUORE V (L5), MOVE (L6, L9)

TB276
MAZDA                    323 C IV (BG), 323 III (BF), 323 III Hatchback (BF),

323 III Station Wagon (BW), 323 S IV (BG)

TB278
CITROËN                  C25 Bus (280_, 290_), 

C25 Flatbed / Chassis (280_, 290_)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Box (290), 

DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (290), 

DUCATO Panorama (290)

TB279
NISSAN                    MICRA (K10)

TB280
KIA                            CLARUS (K9A), CLARUS Estate (GC), RETONA (CE),

SPORTAGE (K00)

MAZDA                    626 III (GD), 626 III Coupe (GD), 

626 III Hatchback (GD), 626 III Station Wagon (GV)

TB281
SUZUKI                    BALENO (EG), BALENO Estate (EG), 

BALENO Hatchback (EG), GRAND VITARA (FT, GT),

SWIFT II (AH, AJ), VITARA (ET, TA), 

VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA), X-90 (EL)

TB282
MAZDA                    626 III (GD), 626 III Coupe (GD), 

626 III Hatchback (GD), 626 III Station Wagon (GV)

TB283
SEAT                         CORDOBA (6K2/C2), IBIZA II (6K1)

VW                            GOLF II (19E, 1G1), GOLF III (1H1), 

GOLF III Variant (1H5), JETTA II (19E, 1G2), 

POLO (86C, 80), POLO Box (86CF), 

POLO CLASSIC (86C, 80), POLO Coupe (86C, 80),

VENTO (1H2)

TB285
TOYOTA                    COASTER Bus, LAND CRUISER (_J7_), 

LAND CRUISER 80 (_J8_)

TB286
FIAT                          CROMA (154), DUCATO Box (280), 

DUCATO Box (290), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (280), 

DUCATO Panorama (280), 

DUCATO Panorama (290), TALENTO Box (290),

TALENTO Bus (290), 

TALENTO Flatbed / Chassis (290)

TB287
ROVER                      800 (XS), 800 Hatchback (XS)

TB289
KIA                            PRIDE (DA), PRIDE Estate, RIO (DC_), 

RIO Estate (DC), SEPHIA (FA), SEPHIA Saloon (FA),

SHUMA Saloon (FB)

MAZDA                    121 I (DA), 121 II (DB), 323 C IV (BG), 323 C V (BA),

323 F IV (BG), 323 F VI (BJ), 323 II (BD), 

323 II Hatchback (BD), 323 III (BF), 

323 III Hatchback (BF), 

323 III Station Wagon (BW), 323 P V (BA), 

323 S IV (BG), 323 S V (BA), 323 S VI (BJ), 

DEMIO (DW), FESTIVA, MX-3 (EC)

TB290
HYUNDAI                 COUPE (RD), ELANTRA (XD), ELANTRA Saloon (XD),

LANTRA II (J-2), LANTRA II Wagon (J2), MATRIX (FC)

NISSAN                    ALMERA I (N15), ALMERA I Hatchback (N15),

PRIMERA (P10), PRIMERA (P11), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P10), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P11), 

PRIMERA Traveller (W10), 

PRIMERA Traveller (WP11), SUNNY III (N14),

SUNNY III Hatchback (N14), 

SUNNY III Liftback (N14), SUNNY III Traveller (Y10)

TB291
ISUZU                       CAMPO (KB), TROOPER (UB), TROOPER (UBS),

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UB)

OPEL                        CAMPO (TF_), FRONTERA A (5_MWL4), 

FRONTERA A Sport (5_SUD2), MONTEREY A (UBS_)

VAUXHALL               BRAVA Pickup, FRONTERA, FRONTERA Sport,

MONTEREY

TB292
RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), CLIO I Box (S57_), 

RAPID Box (F40_, G40_)

TB293
AUDI                         100 (44, 44Q, C3), 100 (4A, C4), 

100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), 100 Avant (4A, C4)

VW                            TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

TB294
KIA                            SHUMA (FB), SHUMA Saloon (FB)

MAZDA                    323 C IV (BG), 323 C V (BA), 323 F IV (BG), 

323 F V (BA), 323 III (BF), 323 III Hatchback (BF),

323 S IV (BG), 323 S V (BA), MX-3 (EC), 

MX-5 I (NA), MX-5 II (NB), XEDOS 6 (CA)

TB295
FSO                          POLONEZ III

MG                           MG TF, MG ZR, MG ZS Hatchback, MGF (RD)

ROVER                      25 (RF), 45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 100 (METRO) (XP),

100 Convertible (XP), 200 (RF), 

200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (RT), 400 (XW), 

400 Hatchback (RT), 400 Tourer (XW), 

CABRIOLET (XW), COUPE, STREETWISE

TB297
VOLVO                      740 (744), 740 Kombi (745), 940 (944), 

940 Kombi (945), 960 (964), 960 Kombi (965)

TB298
FIAT                          TIPO (160)

TB299
FIAT                          TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)
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TB300
NISSAN                    LAUREL (JC32), PATROL GR I (Y60), 

PATROL Hardtop (K260), 

PATROL Station Wagon (W260)

TB301
KIA                            SPORTAGE (K00)

MAZDA                    626 II Hatchback (GC), 626 III (GD), 

626 III Coupe (GD), 626 III Hatchback (GD), 

626 III Station Wagon (GV), 

929 II Station Wagon (HV), 929 III (HC), 

E 2000,2200 Box (SR2), E 2000,2200 Bus (SR1)

TB302
HYUNDAI                 H-1 Box, H-1 Bus (KMF), H100 Bus (P), 

SONATA I (Y-2), SONATA II (Y-3), STAREX (H1)

MITSUBISHI            COLT II (C1_A), COLT III (C5_A), GALANT III (E1_A),

GALANT IV (E3_A), GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A), 

L 300 Box (L03_P), L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (LO3_P/G, L0_2P), 

L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

LANCER III (C1_A, C6_A), 

LANCER III Station Wagon (C1_V, C3_V), 

LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A), LANCER IV Saloon (C6_A),

PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W),

SAPPORO III (E16A), SPACE WAGON (D0_V/W),

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W), STARION (A18_A)

TB303
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

FIAT                          CROMA (154), TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W. (159),

TIPO (160)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA I (831AB0),

DELTA II (836), PRISMA (831AB0), THEMA (834),

THEMA SW (834)

TB304
CITROËN                  AX (ZA-_), BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), 

BX (XB-_), C15 (VD-_), SAXO (S0, S1), ZX (N2)

PEUGEOT                 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II (1), 205 I Convertible (741B,

20D), 205 II (20A/C), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 

206 SW (2E/K), 306 (7B, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 309 II (3C, 3A),

PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TB305
CITROËN                  JUMPY (U6U), JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_)

FIAT                          ELBA (146_), FIORINO Box (146 Uno), 

FIORINO Pick up (146), PALIO (178BX), 

PUNTO (176), PUNTO Convertible (176C), 

SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P),

SIENA (178_), TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W. (159),

TIPO (160), UNO (146A/E)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836)

PEUGEOT                 EXPERT (224), EXPERT Box (222), 

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223)

ZASTAVA                  YUGO FLORIDA

TB306
FIAT                          TIPO (160), UNO (146A/E)

TB307
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 155 (167)

FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), TEMPRA (159),

TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836)

TB308
ROVER                      200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (XW), 800 (XS), 

800 Hatchback (XS)

TB309
TOYOTA                    CARINA E (_T19_), CARINA E Saloon (_T19_),

CELICA (ST16_), CELICA Convertible (_T16_),

CELICA Convertible (_T18_), CELICA Coupe (_T18_),

CELICA Coupe (T16F), CELICA Hatchback (T16), 

MR 2 (_W2_)

TB310
TOYOTA                    CELICA SUPRA (MA61), CROWN Saloon (_S1_)

TB311
TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), CAMRY (_V1_),

CAMRY (_V2_), CAMRY (_V20), 

CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_), 

CAMRY Station Wagon (_V10), CARINA E (_T19_),

CARINA E Saloon (_T19_), 

CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_), CARINA II (_T17_),

CARINA II Saloon (_T17_), 

CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), PICNIC (_XM10),

RAV 4 I (SXA1_), RAV 4 I Cabrio (SXA1_)

TB312
HONDA                    LEGEND I (HS, KA), LEGEND I Coupe (KA3)

ROVER                      800 (XS), 800 Coupe, 800 Hatchback (XS)

TB313
HONDA                    ACCORD III (CA4, CA5), PRELUDE III (BA)

TB314
TOYOTA                    HIACE III Box (_H10_), HIACE III Wagon (_H10_),

HIACE IV Box (_H1_, _H2_), 

HIACE IV Wagon (_H1_, _H2_), HILUX Pickup (_N_),

LAND CRUISER (_J7_), 

LAND CRUISER Hardtop (_J7_)

VW                            TARO

TB316
HONDA                    CIVIC II Shuttle (EE), 

CIVIC III Hatchback (EC, ED, EE), 

CIVIC III Saloon (ED), CIVIC IV (EG, EH), 

CIVIC IV Coupe (EJ), CIVIC IV Fastback (MA, MB),

CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG), CONCERTO (HW),

CONCERTO Saloon (HWW)

TB317
HONDA                    CIVIC II Shuttle (EE), 

CIVIC III Hatchback (EC, ED, EE), 

CIVIC III Saloon (ED), CIVIC IV Fastback (MA, MB),

CONCERTO (HW), CONCERTO Saloon (HWW),

PRELUDE III (BA)

ROVER                      200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (RT), 400 (XW), 

400 Hatchback (RT), 400 Tourer (XW), 

CABRIOLET (XW)

TB318
AUDI                         90 (81, 85, B2), 90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 

100 (44, 44Q, C3), 100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), 

200 (44, 44Q), 200 Avant (44, 44Q), 

COUPE (81, 85), COUPE (89, 8B), QUATTRO (85)

TB319
CITROËN                  XM (Y3), XM Break (Y3), XM Break (Y4)

FORD                        ESCORT VI (GAL), ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL),

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B)

UAZ                          31512

TB320
CITROËN                  EVASION (22, U6), XANTIA (X1), XANTIA (X2),

XANTIA Break (X1), XANTIA Break (X2), XM (Y3), 

XM (Y4), XM Break (Y3), XM Break (Y4)

FIAT                          ULYSSE (220)

LANCIA                     ZETA (220)

PEUGEOT                 406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F), 605 (6B), 806 (221)

TB322
SUBARU                  JUSTY I (KAD), JUSTY II (JMA, MS)

SUZUKI                    SAMURAI (SJ), SWIFT Convertible (SF413), 

SWIFT II (AH, AJ), SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA)

TB323
SUBARU                  1800 XT COUPE (XT), LEONE II, LEONE II Estate

TB324
SUBARU                  1800 XT COUPE (XT), LEONE II, LEONE II Estate

TB325
HYUNDAI                 LANTRA I (J-1), SANTAMO, SONATA II (Y-3)

KIA                            JOICE

MITSUBISHI            COLT III (C5_A), ECLIPSE I (D2_A), ECLIPSE II (D3_),

GALANT IV (E3_A), GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A),

LANCER Estate (CS_W), LANCER Saloon (CS_A),

LANCER VI (CK/P_A), OUTLANDER, SANTAMO

TB326
HYUNDAI                 LANTRA I (J-1), SANTAMO, SONATA II (Y-3)

KIA                            JOICE

MITSUBISHI            AIRTREK, COLT III (C5_A), ECLIPSE I (D2_A), 

ECLIPSE II (D3_), GALANT IV (E3_A), 

GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A), 

GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT VI (EA_), GALANT VI Estate (EA_), 

GRANDIS, L 200 (K__T), L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (P1_T ), L 400 Box (PAOV),

LANCER Saloon (CS_A), LANCER V (CB/D_A),

LANCER V Station Wagon (CB_W, CD_W), 

LANCER VI (CK/P_A), OUTLANDER, 

PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W),

SANTAMO, SPACE GEAR (PA/B/D_V/W), 

SPACE RUNNER (N1_W, N2_W), 

SPACE RUNNER (N50), 

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W), 

SPACE WAGON (N5_W)

PROTON                   PERSONA 400 (C9_S), 

PERSONA 400 Hatchback (C9_C, C9_S)

TB327
DAIHATSU               CHARADE III (G100, G101, G102)

TB328
DAIHATSU               CHARADE III (G100, G101, G102), 

CHARADE IV (G200, G202), HIJET I Box, 

HIJET I Bus, HIJET II Box (S85), HIJET II Bus (S85)

SUBARU                  LIBERO Bus (E10, E12)

TB330
DAIHATSU               CHARADE III (G100, G101, G102), 

CHARADE III Saloon (G102), 

CHARADE IV (G200, G202), 

HIJET II Box (S85), TERIOS (J1)

PIAGGIO                  PORTER Box, PORTER Flatbed / Chassis

TB333
AUDI                         80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C, B4), 100 (4A, C4), 

100 Avant (4A, C4), A6 (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4A, C4),

COUPE (89, 8B)

NISSAN                    200 SX (S13), BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), 

BLUEBIRD Hatchback (T72, T12), SUNNY II (N13),

SUNNY II Coupe (B12), SUNNY II Hatchback (N13)

TB334
TOYOTA                    STARLET (_P7_), STARLET (_P8_)

TB335
NISSAN                    MICRA (K10)

TB336
CHEVROLET             AVEO Saloon, KALOS

Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
Liste des références produits

1049-1118 Numerical Listing_Proof  05/11/2009  13:27  Page 1096



1097

NUMERICAL PARTS LIST

DAEWOO                 ESPERO (KLEJ), KALOS, KALOS (KLAS), 

LANOS (KLAT), LANOS Saloon (KLAT), 

NEXIA (KLETN), NEXIA Saloon (KLETN)

OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate,

ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback, 

ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon, 

ASTRA F Convertible (53_B), 

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

ASTRA F Van (55_), ASTRA G Box (F70), 

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), COMBO (71_), 

COMBO Box Body / Estate, COMBO Tour, 

CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_), 

CORSA A TR (91_, 92_, 96_, 97_), 

CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_), 

CORSA B Box (73_), KADETT E (39_, 49_), 

KADETT E Box (37_, 47_), 

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_), 

KADETT E Convertible (43B_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_),

MERIVA, VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), VECTRA B (36_),

VECTRA B Estate (31_), VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Convertible,

ASTRA Mk II Estate, ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, 

ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Convertible,

ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III Hatchback,

ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA Mk IV Estate, 

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, ASTRAVAN Mk III,

ASTRAVAN Mk IV, CAVALIER Mk II, 

CAVALIER Mk III (87), CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback,

COMBO, CORSA, CORSAVAN, MERIVA, NOVA, 

NOVA Hatchback, VECTRA, VECTRA Estate, 

VECTRA Hatchback

TB337
FIAT                          DUNA (146 B), DUNA Weekend (146 B), 

ELBA (146_), FIORINO (147), 

FIORINO Box (146 Uno), FIORINO Pick up (146),

PALIO Weekend (178DX), PUNTO (176), 

PUNTO Van (176L), STRADA (178E), UNO (146A/E)

TB338
ALFA ROMEO          33 (905), 33 (907A), 33 Sport Wagon (907B), 

33 Sportwagon (905A), 145 (930), 146 (930),

ALFASUD Coupe (902.A)

TB339
SUBARU                  FORESTER (SF), IMPREZA Coupe (GFC), 

IMPREZA Estate (GF), IMPREZA Saloon (GC),

LEGACY I (BC), LEGACY I Estate (BJF), 

LEGACY II (BD, BG), LEGACY II Estate (BD, BG)

TB343
BMW                        3 (E21), 5 (E12)

TB344
BMW                        3 (E30), 3 Touring (E30), 5 (E28), 5 (E34)

TB345
CITROËN                  BX (XB-_)

PEUGEOT                 309 II (3C, 3A), 405 I (15B)

TB347
DAIHATSU               APPLAUSE I (A101, A111), APPLAUSE II, 

CHARADE IV (G200, G202), 

CHARADE IV Saloon (G203), 

FEROZA Hard Top (F300), FEROZA Soft Top (F300),

GRAN MOVE (G3)

TB348
FIAT                          CROMA (154)

LANCIA                     THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

TB349
FIAT                          REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend, RITMO II (138A)

TB350
FIAT                          REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend

TB351
FIAT                          REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend, RITMO II (138A)

LANCIA                     DELTA I (831AB0), PRISMA (831AB0)

TB352
FIAT                          REGATA (138), REGATA Weekend, RITMO II (138A)

LANCIA                     DELTA I (831AB0), PRISMA (831AB0)

TB353
HONDA                    ACCORD IV (CB3, CB7), 

ACCORD IV Aerodeck (CB8, CC), 

ACCORD IV Coupe (CC1), ACCORD V (CC7), 

ACCORD V Aerodeck (CE), 

ACCORD V Coupe (CD7, CD9), ACCORD VI (CE, CF),

PRELUDE IV (BB), PRELUDE V (BB), SHUTTLE (RA)

ROVER                      600 (RH)

TB354
HONDA                    ACCORD IV (CB3, CB7), 

ACCORD IV Aerodeck (CB8, CC), 

ACCORD IV Coupe (CC1), ACCORD V (CC7), 

ACCORD V Aerodeck (CE), 

ACCORD V Coupe (CD7, CD9), ACCORD VI (CE, CF),

ACCORD VII (CG), ACCORD VII Coupe (CG), 

ACCORD VII Hatchback (CH), PRELUDE IV (BB),

PRELUDE V (BB), SHUTTLE (RA)

ROVER                      600 (RH)

TB355
HONDA                    CRX I (AF, AS), CRX II (ED, EE), INTEGRA (DA_)

TB356
HYUNDAI                 H-1 Box, H-1 Bus (KMF), H100 Bus (P), 

SONATA I (Y-2), STAREX (H1)

MITSUBISHI            GALANT III (E1_A), L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W),

PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), PAJERO II Open Off-Road

Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W), SAPPORO III (E16A)

TB357
FIAT                          CINQUECENTO (170), PUNTO (176), 

PUNTO Van (176L), SEICENTO (187), 

SEICENTO Van (187), UNO (146A/E)

MAZDA                    323 III Hatchback (BF)

TB358
FORD USA               PROBE I

MAZDA                    626 III (GD), 626 III Coupe (GD), 

626 III Hatchback (GD), 

626 III Station Wagon (GV), 929 III (HC), 

B-SERIE (UF), B-SERIE (UN)

TB359
HYUNDAI                 H100 Box, H100 Bus (P), PORTER Box, 

PORTER Pickup

MITSUBISHI            L 200 (K__T), L 300 Box (L03_P), 

L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (L03_P), 

PAJERO I (L04_G, L14_G), 

PAJERO I Open Off-Road Vehicle (L04_G), 

PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W)

TB360
MITSUBISHI            COLT II (C1_A), L 300 Box (L03_P), 

L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (LO3_P/G, L0_2P), 

L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (L03_P), 

LANCER III Station Wagon (C1_V, C3_V), 

LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A)

TB361
NISSAN                    BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), BLUEBIRD (U11), 

BLUEBIRD Hatchback (T72, T12), 

BLUEBIRD Station Wagon (WU11)

TB362
TOYOTA                    STARLET (_P7_)

TB363
LAND ROVER           90/110 (DHMC)

TB365
LAND ROVER           DEFENDER (LD), DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD),

DISCOVERY I

TB366
HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (X-3), ACCENT Saloon (X-3), 

LANTRA II (J-2), LANTRA II Wagon (J2)

MITSUBISHI            COLT III (C5_A), COLT IV (CA_A), 

LANCER III Station Wagon (C1_V, C3_V), 

LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A), LANCER IV Saloon (C6_A),

LANCER V (CB/D_A)

PROTON                   PERSONA 300 (C9_M), PERSONA 400 (C9_S),

PERSONA 400 Hatchback (C9_C, C9_S), 

SATRIA (C9_M), WIRA, WIRA Hatchback

TB367
LAND ROVER           DISCOVERY I, DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)

ROVER                      200 Coupe (XW), 200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (RT),

400 (XW), 400 Hatchback (RT), 400 Tourer (XW),

600 (RH), 800 (XS), 800 Hatchback (XS)

TB368
CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Box (244),

JUMPER Bus (230P), JUMPER Bus (244, Z_),

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (244)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Box (244), 

DUCATO Box (290), DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Bus (244, Z_), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (244), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (290), 

DUCATO Panorama (290)

OPEL                        ARENA Box (TB, TF), ARENA Combi (THB), 

MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

MOVANO Dumptruck (H9), 

MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9)

PEUGEOT                 BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Box (244), 

BOXER Bus (230P), BOXER Bus (244, Z_), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (244), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

RENAULT                  MASTER I Box (T__), MASTER I Bus (T__), 

MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__), 

MASTER II Box (FD), MASTER II Bus (JD/ND),

MASTER II Flatbed / Chassis (ED/HD/UD), 

TRAFIC Box (TXX), TRAFIC Bus (TXW), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (PXX)

VAUXHALL               ARENA Combi, ARENA Van, 

MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD), 

MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD)

TB370
FORD                        TRANSIT Box (E_ _), TRANSIT Box (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), TRANSIT Bus (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (T_ _)

METROCAB             TAXI
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TB371
FORD USA               PROBE II (ECP)

MAZDA                    323 F VI (BJ), 323 S VI (BJ), 626 IV (GE), 

626 IV Hatchback (GE), 626 V (GF), 

626 V Hatchback (GF), 626 V Station Wagon (GW),

MPV II (LW), MX-6 (GE6), PREMACY (CP)

TB372
VOLVO                      850 (LS), 850 Estate (LW), 960 (964), 

960 Kombi (965)

TB373
AUDI                         80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C, B4), 100 (4A, C4), 

100 Avant (4A, C4), A4 (8D2, B5), 

A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A6 (4A, C4), 

A6 Avant (4A, C4), A8 (4D2, 4D8), 

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4), COUPE (89, 8B)

TB374
AUDI                         100 (44, 44Q, C3), 100 (4A, C4), 

100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), 100 Avant (4A, C4), 

A6 (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4A, C4)

TB375
AUDI                         100 (4A, C4), 100 Avant (4A, C4)

VW                            TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

TB376
CITROËN                  AX (ZA-_), BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_), C15 (VD-_),

SAXO (S0, S1), XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2),

XSARA Coupe (N0), XSARA PICASSO (N68)

PEUGEOT                 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II (1), 205 I Convertible (741B,

20D), 205 II (20A/C), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 

206 SW (2E/K), 306 (7B, N3, N5), 

306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 309 II (3C, 3A),

405 II (4B), 405 II Break (4E)

TB377
HONDA                    CIVIC III Hatchback (EC, ED, EE), 

CIVIC III Saloon (ED), CIVIC IV (EG, EH), 

CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG), CIVIC V (EJ9, EK3/4), 

CIVIC V Coupe (EJ6, EJ8), 

CIVIC V Hatchback (EJ9, EK1/3/4), 

CRX II (ED, EE), CRX III (EH, EG)

TB378
HONDA                    ACCORD V (CC7), PRELUDE IV (BB)

ROVER                      600 (RH)

TB379
MITSUBISHI            COLT IV (CA_A), LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A), 

LANCER V (CB/D_A), 

LANCER V Station Wagon (CB_W, CD_W)

PROTON                   PERSONA 300 (C9_M), PERSONA 400 (C9_S),

PERSONA 400 Hatchback (C9_C, C9_S), WIRA

TB380
MITSUBISHI            COLT IV (CA_A), LANCER V (CB/D_A)

PROTON                   PERSONA 300 (C9_M), SATRIA (C9_M)

TB381
MITSUBISHI            GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

SPACE RUNNER (N1_W, N2_W), 

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)

PROTON                   PERSONA 400 (C9_S), 

PERSONA 400 Hatchback (C9_C, C9_S)

TB382
MAZDA                    626 III (GD), 626 III Hatchback (GD), 

626 III Station Wagon (GV), 626 IV (GE), 

626 IV Hatchback (GE)

TB383
ALFA ROMEO          155 (167), 164 (164), GTV (916C_), 

SPIDER (916S_)

FIAT                          CROMA (154)

LANCIA                     THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

TB384
AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 80 (8C, B4), 

80 Avant (8C, B4), A4 (8D2, B5), 

A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A6 (4A, C4), A6 (4B, C5), 

A6 Avant (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4B, C5), 

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)

FORD                        GALAXY (WGR)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), CORDOBA (6K2/C2),

CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA II (6K1), INCA (6K9),

TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), 

GOLF III (1H1), GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), 

GOLF III Variant (1H5), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7), PASSAT (3A2, 35I),

PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), 

PASSAT Variant (3B5), POLO Box (6NF), 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5),

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), 

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD), 

VENTO (1H2)

TB386
DAIHATSU               ROCKY Hard Top (F7, F8), ROCKY Soft Top (F7, F8),

TAFT, WILDCAT/ROCKY (F70), WILDCAT/ROCKY (F75)

TB389
FORD                        ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), ESCORT '95 Box (AVL),

ESCORT V (GAL), ESCORT V Convertible (ALL),

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL),

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), FIESTA III (GFJ),

ORION III (GAL), SIERRA (GBG, GB4), 

SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

TB390
FORD                        ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL), ESCORT V (GAL),

ESCORT V Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), FIESTA III (GFJ),

MONDEO I (GBP), MONDEO I Estate (BNP),

MONDEO I Saloon (GBP), MONDEO II (BAP),

MONDEO II Estate (BNP), MONDEO II Saloon (BFP),

ORION III (GAL)

TB391
HONDA                    LEGEND II (KA7), LEGEND II Coupe (KA8)

TB393
ISUZU                       TROOPER (UB), 

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UB)

OPEL                        MONTEREY A (UBS_)

VAUXHALL               MONTEREY

TB394
LANCIA                     DELTA I (831AB0), THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

TB395
MAZDA                    626 II (GC), 626 II Hatchback (GC)

TB396
MAZDA                    626 II (GC), 626 II Hatchback (GC)

TB397
MAZDA                    323 III (BF), 323 III Hatchback (BF)

TB398
MAZDA                    323 F VI (BJ), 323 S VI (BJ), 626 IV (GE), 

626 IV Hatchback (GE), 626 V (GF), 

626 V Hatchback (GF), 626 V Station Wagon (GW),

PREMACY (CP)

TB399
FORD USA               PROBE II (ECP)

MAZDA                    323 F V (BA), 626 IV Hatchback (GE), MX-3 (EC),

MX-6 (GE6), XEDOS 6 (CA), XEDOS 9 (TA)

TB400
HYUNDAI                 SONATA I (Y-2), SONATA II (Y-3)

MITSUBISHI            GALANT IV (E3_A), GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A)

TB401
CHRYSLER               LE BARON, LE BARON Convertible, VOYAGER I (ES)

HYUNDAI                 GALLOPER II (JK-01), SONATA I (Y-2), 

SONATA II (Y-3)

MITSUBISHI            PAJERO I (L04_G, L14_G), PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W),

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W),

SIGMA Station Wagon (F07W)

TB402
HYUNDAI                 LANTRA I (J-1)

MITSUBISHI            COLT III (C5_A)

TB403
MITSUBISHI            3000 GT (Z16A), GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A),

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

SIGMA (F16A)

TB404
MITSUBISHI            L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W)

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245), 940 (944),

940 II (944), 940 II Estate (945), 940 Kombi (945)

TB405
HYUNDAI                 SONATA II (Y-3)

MITSUBISHI            L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W)

TB406
DODGE                    STRATUS

MITSUBISHI            GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

L 200 (K__T), L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (P1_T ), L 400 Box (PAOV),

SPACE GEAR (PA/B/D_V/W), 

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)

TB407
MITSUBISHI            L 200 (K__T), SPACE GEAR (PA/B/D_V/W), 

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)

TB412
NISSAN                    SERENA (C23M), VANETTE Box (C22), 

VANETTE Bus (C22)

TB413
MAZDA                    323 S V (BA)

OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_),

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

COMBO (71_), CORSA A Box, 

CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_), 
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CORSA A TR (91_, 92_, 96_, 97_), 

CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_), 

CORSA B Box (73_), KADETT E (39_, 49_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), VECTRA B (36_),

VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Estate, 

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, CAVALIER Mk III (87),

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, COMBO, CORSA,

CORSAVAN, NOVA, NOVA Hatchback, NOVAVAN,

VECTRA, VECTRA Hatchback

TB419
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), BX (XB-_), 

BX Break (XB-_), EVASION (22, U6), XANTIA (X1),

XANTIA (X2), XANTIA Break (X1), 

XANTIA Break (X2), XM (Y3), XM (Y4), 

XM Break (Y3), XM Break (Y4), XSARA (N1), 

XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0), ZX (N2), 

ZX Break (N2)

FIAT                          ULYSSE (220)

LANCIA                     ZETA (220)

PEUGEOT                 205 I Convertible (741B, 20D), 205 II (20A/C),

306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 309 II (3C, 3A),

405 I (15B), 405 I Break (15E), 405 II (4B), 

405 II Break (4E), 406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F), 

605 (6B), 806 (221), EXPERT (224), EXPERT Box

(222), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TB420
RENAULT                  21 Saloon (L48_)

TB421
CITROËN                  CX II, CX II Break

PEUGEOT                 505 (551A)

RENAULT                  18 (134_), 18 Variable (135_), 21 (B48_), 

21 Estate (K48_), 21 Saloon (L48_), 25 (B29_),

ESPACE I (J11_), ESPACE II (J/S63_), 

MASTER I Box (T__), MASTER I Bus (T__), 

MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__), 

SAFRANE I (B54_), TRAFIC Box (T1, T3, T4), 

TRAFIC Box (TXX), TRAFIC Bus (T5, T6, T7), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (PXX)

TB422
CITROËN                  CX II, CX II Break

PEUGEOT                 505 (551A), 505 Break (551D)

RENAULT                  18 (134_), 21 (B48_), 21 Estate (K48_), 

21 Saloon (L48_), 25 (B29_), ESPACE I (J11_),

ESPACE II (J/S63_), MASTER I Box (T__), 

MASTER I Bus (T__), 

MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__), 

SAFRANE I (B54_), TRAFIC Box (TXX), 

TRAFIC Bus (TXW), TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (PXX)

TB423
RENAULT                  19 I (B/C53_), 19 I Cabriolet (D53_), 

19 I Chamade (L53_), 19 II (B/C53_), 

19 II Cabriolet (D53_, 853_), 

19 II Chamade (L53_), CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_),

MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

SPORT SPIDER (EF0_)

TB426
SUZUKI                    SWIFT I (AA)

TB428
TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E10_), COROLLA (_E11_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E11_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_),

COROLLA Wagon (_E10_), STARLET (EP91)

TB430
VOLVO                      740 (744), 740 Kombi (745), 940 (944), 

940 Kombi (945), 960 (964), 960 Kombi (965)

TB431
RENAULT                  ESPACE III (JE0_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), 

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_)

VOLVO                      440 K (445), 460 L (464), 480 E

TB434
RENAULT                  LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_),

SAFRANE II (B54_)

VOLVO                      850 (LS), 850 Estate (LW), 960 (964), 960 II (964),

960 II Estate (965), 960 Kombi (965), 

C70 Convertible, C70 Coupe, S40 I (VS), 

S70 (P80_), V40 Estate (VW), V70 I Estate (P80_),

V70 II Estate (P80_)

TB435
TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), 

CARINA E (_T19_), CARINA E Saloon (_T19_),

CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_), CELICA (_T20_),

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_),

COROLLA Wagon (_E10_)

TB436
ISUZU                       TROOPER, TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle

LEXUS                      ES (F1, F2)

OPEL                        FRONTERA B (6B_), MONTEREY B

TOYOTA                    CAMRY (_V1_), CAMRY Station Wagon (_V10)

VAUXHALL               FRONTERA Mk II

TB437
RENAULT                  LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_)

TB438
VOLVO                      850 (LS), 850 Estate (LW)

TB439
VOLVO                      850 (LS), 850 Estate (LW), S70 (P80_), 

V70 I Estate (P80_)

TB440
VOLVO                      940 (944), 940 II (944), 940 II Estate (945), 

940 Kombi (945), 960 (964), 960 Kombi (965)

VW                            LT 28-35 I Box (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363), 

LT 40-55 I Box (291-512), 

LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909)

TB441
SEAT                         CORDOBA (6K2/C2), IBIZA II (6K1), TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            GOLF III (1H1), PASSAT (3A2, 35I), 

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I)

TB442
SEAT                         CORDOBA (6K2/C2), IBIZA II (6K1)

VW                            GOLF III (1H1), VENTO (1H2)

TB443
SUBARU                  REX III

TB444
LEXUS                      ES (F1, F2)

TOYOTA                    CAMRY (_V2_), CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_)

TB445
TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), 

CARINA E (_T19_), CARINA E Saloon (_T19_),

CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_), COROLLA (_E10_),

COROLLA (_E11_), COROLLA Compact (_E10_),

COROLLA Compact (_E11_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_), COROLLA Wagon (_E10_)

TB446
TOYOTA                    CARINA E (_T19_), CARINA E Saloon (_T19_),

CELICA (_T20_), CELICA Convertible (_T20_), 

MR 2 (_W2_)

TB447
TOYOTA                    4 RUNNER, 4 RUNNER (_N130), 

LAND CRUISER (_J7_), LAND CRUISER 90 (_J9_),

LAND CRUISER Hardtop (_J7_)

TB448
FIAT                          CROMA (154)

LANCIA                     THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

RENAULT                  SAFRANE I (B54_)

TB450
HONDA                    CIVIC IV (EG, EH), CIVIC IV Fastback (MA, MB), 

CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG), CIVIC V (EJ9, EK3/4), 

CIVIC V Aerodeck (MC), CIVIC V Fastback (MB),

CIVIC V Hatchback (EJ9, EK1/3/4), 

CIVIC VI Hatchback (EU_, EP_)

ROVER                      400 (RT), 400 Hatchback (RT)

TB451
HONDA                    ACCORD VII (CG), CIVIC IV (EG, EH), 

CIVIC IV Coupe (EJ), CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG), 

CIVIC V (EJ9, EK3/4), CIVIC V Aerodeck (MC), 

CIVIC V Coupe (EJ6, EJ8), CIVIC V Fastback (MB),

CIVIC V Hatchback (EJ9, EK1/3/4), CRX III (EH, EG),

HR-V (GH)

ROVER                      400 (RT), 400 Hatchback (RT)

TB453
CITROËN                  XANTIA (X1), ZX (N2)

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 405 II (4B), 

405 II Break (4E)

TB454
CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Box (244),

JUMPER Bus (230P), JUMPER Bus (244, Z_),

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Box (244), 

DUCATO Bus (230), DUCATO Bus (244, Z_),

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230)

PEUGEOT                 BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Box (244), 

BOXER Bus (230P), BOXER Bus (244, Z_), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

TB455
SUZUKI                    BALENO (EG), BALENO Estate (EG), BALENO

Hatchback (EG), CARRY Box (FD), JIMNY (FJ), 

SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA), WAGON R+ (MM)

TB456
SUBARU                  JUSTY II (JMA, MS)

SUZUKI                    ALTO III (EF), SWIFT II (AH, AJ), 

SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA)
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TB457
CITROËN                  AX (ZA-_), SAXO (S0, S1), XSARA (N1), 

XSARA Break (N2)

NISSAN                    MICRA (K11)

PEUGEOT                 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II (1)

ROVER                      100 (METRO) (XP)

TB458
CHEVROLET             AVEO Saloon, KALOS, KALOS Saloon, LACETTI,

LOVA, NUBIRA Estate, NUBIRA Saloon, REZZO

DAEWOO                 ESPERO (KLEJ), KALOS, KALOS (KLAS), 

LACETTI Hatchback (KLAN), LANOS (KLAT), 

LANOS Saloon (KLAT), NEXIA (KLETN), 

NEXIA Saloon (KLETN), NUBIRA (KLAJ), 

NUBIRA Saloon (KLAJ), NUBIRA Saloon (KLAN),

NUBIRA Wagon (KLAJ), NUBIRA Wagon (KLAN),

REZZO (KLAU)

TB459
CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Bus (230P), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230), XM (Y4),

XM Break (Y4)

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B), BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Bus (230P),

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

TB460
MAZDA                    323 C V (BA), 323 F V (BA), 323 P V (BA), 

323 S V (BA)

TB462
FIAT                          BRAVO (182), COUPE (FA/175), MAREA (185),

MAREA Weekend (185)

LANCIA                     KAPPA (838A), KAPPA Coupe (838), 

KAPPA SW (838B), LYBRA (839AX), 

LYBRA SW (839BX)

TB463
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5)

SEAT                         CORDOBA (6K2/C2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5), 

IBIZA II (6K1), TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            GOLF III (1H1), GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), 

GOLF III Variant (1H5), GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7),

PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT Variant (3B5), 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5), 

VENTO (1H2)

TB464
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A6 (4A, C4), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4B, C5),

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT Variant (3B5)

TB465
VW                            POLO (6N1), POLO Box (6NF)

TB466
SEAT                         AROSA (6H), CORDOBA (6K2/C2), CORDOBA (6L2),

CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5),

IBIZA II (6K1), IBIZA III (6K1), IBIZA IV (6L1), 

INCA (6K9)

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), 

FOX (5Z1), GOLF III (1H1), GOLF III Variant (1H5),

LUPO (6X1, 6E1), POLO (6N1), POLO (6N2), 

POLO Box (6NF), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), 

POLO Variant (6KV5), VENTO (1H2)

TB467
SEAT                         CORDOBA (6K2/C2), CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2),

CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA II (6K1), 

IBIZA III (6K1), INCA (6K9)

SKODA                     FELICIA I (6U1), FELICIA I Estate (6U5), 

FELICIA I Fun (797), FELICIA II (6U1), 

FELICIA II Estate (6U5), OCTAVIA (1U2), 

OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B),

CADDY II Pickup (9U7), GOLF III (1H1), 

GOLF III Variant (1H5), POLO (6N1), 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5), 

VENTO (1H2)

TB468
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 147 (937), 155 (167), 

156 (932), 156 Sportwagon (932), 166 (936), 

GT, GTV (916C_), SPIDER (916S_)

FIAT                          BARCHETTA (183), BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182),

COUPE (FA/175), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), PUNTO (188), STILO (192)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836),

KAPPA (838A), KAPPA Coupe (838), 

KAPPA SW (838B), LYBRA (839AX), 

LYBRA SW (839BX), THESIS (841AX)

TB469
NISSAN                    SUNNY Box (Y10)

TB470
FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185)

LANCIA                     Y (840A)

TB471
FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), DOBLO (119), 

DOBLO Cargo (223), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), MULTIPLA (186), 

PALIO (178BX), PALIO Weekend (178DX), 

SIENA (178_), STILO (192), 

STILO Multi Wagon (192)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836),

LYBRA (839AX), LYBRA SW (839BX)

TB472
FORD                        C-MAX, FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_),

FIESTA V (JH_, JD_), FOCUS (DAW, DBW), 

FOCUS C-MAX, FOCUS Estate (DNW), 

FOCUS II (DA_), FOCUS II Convertible, 

FOCUS II Saloon (DA_), FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_),

FOCUS Saloon (DFW), FUSION (JU_), MONDEO IV,

MONDEO IV Turnier, PUMA (EC_)

MAZDA                    2 (B2W), 121 III (JASM, JBSM)

VOLVO                      C30, S40 II (MS), V50 (MW)

TB473
TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), CAMRY (_V2_),

CAMRY Liftback (V1), CAMRY Saloon (V1), 

CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_), CARINA E (_T19_),

CARINA E Saloon (_T19_), 

CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_), CARINA II (_T15_),

CARINA II (_T17_), CARINA II Saloon (_T15_),

CARINA II Saloon (_T17_), 

CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), 

CARINA Station Wagon (TA4K, TA6K), 

COROLLA (_E8_), COROLLA (_E9_), 

COROLLA (_E10_), COROLLA (_E11_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E9_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E11_), 

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E8_), COROLLA Liftback (_E9_),

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E7_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_), 

COROLLA Wagon (_E10_), LITEACE Box (_R2__V),

LITEACE Box (CM3_V, KM3_V), 

LITEACE Bus (_R2_LG), 

LITEACE Bus (CM30_G, KM30_G), 

LITEACE Wagon (M2_G), MODELL F Bus (_R2_, 31),

PICNIC (_XM10)

TB474
ALFA ROMEO          155 (167)

FIAT                          COUPE (FA/175), CROMA (154), TIPO (160)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA I (831AB0),

DELTA II (836), KAPPA (838A), KAPPA Coupe (838),

KAPPA SW (838B), THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

TB477
HONDA                    ACCORD VI (CE, CF), ACCORD VII (CG), 

ACCORD VII Hatchback (CH), CIVIC V Aerodeck (MC),

CIVIC V Fastback (MB), 

CIVIC V Hatchback (EJ9, EK1/3/4)

MG                           MG ZR, MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback

ROVER                      25 (RF), 45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 200 (RF), 

400 (RT), 400 Hatchback (RT), 600 (RH),

STREETWISE

TB478
LAND ROVER           DEFENDER (LD), DEFENDER Station Wagon (LD),

DISCOVERY II (LJ, LT)

TB479
CITROËN                  EVASION (22, U6), XANTIA (X1), XANTIA (X2),

XANTIA Break (X1), XANTIA Break (X2), XM (Y4), 

XM Break (Y4), XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2),

XSARA Coupe (N0), ZX (N2), ZX Break (N2)

FIAT                          ULYSSE (220)

LANCIA                     ZETA (220)

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 406 (8B), 

406 Break (8E/F), 406 Coupe (8C), 605 (6B), 

806 (221)

TB480
DAEWOO                 ESPERO (KLEJ)

TB481
OPEL                        CALIBRA A (85_), OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_),

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_), SIGNUM,

SINTRA, VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), VECTRA B (36_),

VECTRA B Estate (31_), VECTRA B Hatchback (38_),

VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate, VECTRA C GTS

SAAB                        9-5 (YS3E), 9-5 Estate (YS3E), 900 II, 

900 II Convertible, 900 II Coupe, 9000, 

9000 Hatchback

VAUXHALL               CALIBRA, CAVALIER Mk III (87), 

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, OMEGA, 

OMEGA Estate, SIGNUM, SINTRA, VECTRA, 

VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Hatchback, 

VECTRA Mk II, VECTRA Mk II Estate, 

VECTRA Mk II GTS

TB482
NISSAN                    KUBISTAR (X76)

RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), KANGOO (KC0/1_),

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), TWINGO (C06_),

TWINGO (CN0_), TWINGO Box (S06_)

TB487
LDV                           CUB

NISSAN                    SERENA (C23M), VANETTE CARGO Box (HC 23),

VANETTE CARGO Bus (HC 23)
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TB488
VOLVO                      960 (964), 960 II (964), 960 II Estate (965), 

960 Kombi (965), S80 (TS, XY), S90, V90 Estate

TB489
HYUNDAI                 GALLOPER I, GALLOPER II (JK-01), H-1 Box, 

H-1 Bus (KMF), H100 Box, H100 Bus (P), 

PORTER Box, PORTER Pickup, STAREX (H1),

TERRACAN (HP)

KIA                            K2500 (SD), PREGIO Box (TB)

MITSUBISHI            GALLOPER (JK-01), L 200 (K__T), 

L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (L03_P), 

L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (P1_T ), L 400 Box (PAOV),

L 400 Bus (PAOV), PAJERO CLASSIC (V2_W), 

PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W),

PAJERO III (V60, V70), PAJERO SPORT (K90), 

SPACE GEAR (PA/B/D_V/W)

RENAULT                  ESPACE III (JE0_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_),

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), SAFRANE II (B54_)

TB490
HYUNDAI                 GALLOPER I, GALLOPER II (JK-01), H-1 Box, 

H-1 Bus (KMF), H100 Box, H100 Bus (P), 

PORTER Box, PORTER Pickup, STAREX (H1),

TERRACAN (HP)

KIA                            K2500 (SD), PREGIO Box (TB)

MITSUBISHI            GALLOPER (JK-01), L 200 (K__T), 

L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (L03_P), 

L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (P1_T ), 

L 400 Box (PAOV), L 400 Bus (PAOV), 

PAJERO CLASSIC (V2_W), PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W),

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W),

PAJERO III (V60, V70), PAJERO SPORT (K90), 

SPACE GEAR (PA/B/D_V/W)

TB491
CHEVROLET             MATIZ

DAEWOO                 MATIZ (KLYA), TICO (KLY3)

MITSUBISHI            COLT V (CJ_A), LANCER VI (CK/P_A)

TB492
MITSUBISHI            CARISMA (DA_), CARISMA Saloon (DA_),

COLT IV (CA_A), COLT V (CJ_A), LANCER V (CB/D_A)

TB493
MITSUBISHI            CARISMA (DA_), CARISMA Saloon (DA_), 

PAJERO PININ (H6_W, H7_W), SPACE STAR (DG0)

TB495
FORD                        ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), 

ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), ESCORT '95 Box (AVL),

ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL), 

ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT), 

ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), ESCORT V (GAL),

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), 

FIESTA Box (F3L, F5L), FIESTA Box (FVD), 

FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA Box (JV_), 

FIESTA III (GFJ), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), 

MONDEO I (GBP), MONDEO I Estate (BNP),

MONDEO I Saloon (GBP), MONDEO II (BAP),

MONDEO II Estate (BNP), MONDEO II Saloon (BFP),

ORION II (AFF), ORION III (GAL), P 100 II, 

SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

MAZDA                    121 III (JASM, JBSM)

TB496
FORD                        ESCORT '95 Box (AVL), ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL),

ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL), 

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), 

FIESTA Box (F3L, F5L), FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), 

FIESTA Box (JV_), FIESTA III (GFJ), 

FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), MONDEO I (GBP), 

MONDEO I Estate (BNP), MONDEO I Saloon (GBP),

MONDEO II (BAP), MONDEO II Estate (BNP),

MONDEO II Saloon (BFP)

MAZDA                    121 III (JASM, JBSM)

TB498
PORSCHE                924, 944, 944 Convertible, 968, 968 Convertible

TB499
PORSCHE                924, 944

TB502
PORSCHE                944, 944 Convertible, 968, 968 Convertible

SUZUKI                    SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA)

TB503
NISSAN                    ALMERA I (N15), ALMERA I Hatchback (N15),

CHERRY (N12), PRIMERA (P10), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P10), 

PRIMERA Traveller (W10), SUNNY Box (Y10),

SUNNY I (B11), SUNNY I Traveller (B11), 

SUNNY II (N13), SUNNY II Hatchback (N13), 

SUNNY II Traveller (B12), SUNNY III (N14), 

SUNNY III Hatchback (N14), 

SUNNY III Liftback (N14), SUNNY III Traveller (Y10)

TB504
AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 80 (8C, B4), 

80 Avant (8C, B4), 90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 

100 (4A, C4), 100 Avant (4A, C4), 200 (44, 44Q),

200 Avant (44, 44Q), A6 (4A, C4), 

A6 Avant (4A, C4), CABRIOLET (8G7, B4), 

COUPE (81, 85), COUPE (89, 8B), QUATTRO (85)

TB505
AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 80 (8C, B4), 

80 Avant (8C, B4), 100 (4A, C4), 

100 Avant (4A, C4), A6 (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4A, C4),

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4), COUPE (89, 8B)

SEAT                         CORDOBA (6K2/C2), IBIZA II (6K1), TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            CORRADO (53I), GOLF II (19E, 1G1), 

JETTA II (19E, 1G2), PASSAT (3A2, 35I), 

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), SCIROCCO (53B)

TB506
AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 80 (8C, B4), 

80 Avant (8C, B4), 100 (4A, C4), 

100 Avant (4A, C4), A6 (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4A, C4),

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4), COUPE (89, 8B)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), CORDOBA (6K2/C2),

IBIZA II (6K1), TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            CORRADO (53I), GOLF III (1H1), 

GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), GOLF III Variant (1H5),

GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7), PASSAT (3A2, 35I),

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), 

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), 

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD), 

VENTO (1H2)

TB508
OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Convertible (53_B),

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

CALIBRA A (85_), FRONTERA A Sport (5_SUD2),

OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_), 

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_), 

OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_), 

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), VECTRA B (36_),

VECTRA B Estate (31_), VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk II Convertible, ASTRA Mk III, 

ASTRA Mk III Convertible, ASTRA Mk III Estate,

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, CALIBRA, CARLTON Mk III,

CARLTON Mk III Estate, CAVALIER Mk III (87),

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, FRONTERA Sport,

OMEGA, OMEGA Estate

TB509
OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_),

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_),

ASTRA F Van (55_), ASTRA G Box (F70), 

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), CALIBRA A (85_), 

KADETT E (39_, 49_), KADETT E Box (37_, 47_),

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Estate, 

ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, ASTRA Mk III, 

ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III Hatchback,

ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA Mk IV Estate, 

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, ASTRAVAN Mk III,

ASTRAVAN Mk IV, CALIBRA, CAVALIER Mk III (87),

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback

TB513
HONDA                    ACCORD VI (CE, CF), ACCORD VII (CG), 

ACCORD VII Hatchback (CH), CIVIC V Fastback (MB)

MG                           MG ZR, MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback

ROVER                      25 (RF), 45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 200 (RF), 

400 (RT), 400 Hatchback (RT), 600 (RH),

STREETWISE

TB515
FIAT                          UNO (146A/E)

TB516
RENAULT                  LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_)

TB517
MAZDA                    929 III (HC), MPV I (LV)

TB518
HYUNDAI                 LANTRA I (J-1), PONY (X-2), 

PONY/EXCEL Saloon (X-2), S COUPE (SLC)

MITSUBISHI            COLT II (C1_A), COLT III (C5_A), 

LANCER III (C1_A, C6_A), 

LANCER III Station Wagon (C1_V, C3_V), 

LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A), LANCER IV Saloon (C6_A),

MIRAGE Hatchback

TB519
ISUZU                       TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UBS)
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TB520
VOLVO                      740 (744), 740 Kombi (745)

TB521
NISSAN                    CHERRY (N12), SUNNY Box (Y10), SUNNY I (B11),

SUNNY I Traveller (B11), SUNNY II (N13), 

SUNNY II Hatchback (N13), 

SUNNY II Traveller (B12)

TB522
VAUXHALL               MIDI, MIDI II

TB524
CHEVROLET             CAPTIVA

DAEWOO                 LEGANZA (KLAV)

OPEL                        ANTARA, FRONTERA A (5_MWL4), 

FRONTERA B (6B_), OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_),

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_), SINTRA

VAUXHALL               ANTARA, FRONTERA, FRONTERA Mk II, OMEGA,

OMEGA Estate, SINTRA

TB525
CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Bus (230P), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230)

PEUGEOT                 BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Bus (230P), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

TB526
PORSCHE                911 (964), 911 (993), 911 Convertible (964), 

911 Convertible (993)

TB527
TOYOTA                    PASEO Convertible (EL54), PASEO Coupe (EL54)

TB528
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 147 (937), 156 (932), 

156 Sportwagon (932)

TB529
DACIA                       LOGAN, LOGAN MCV, SOLENZA

RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), KANGOO (KC0/1_),

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), LOGAN (LS_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

TB531
ALFA ROMEO          164 (164)

LANCIA                     KAPPA (838A), KAPPA SW (838B)

TB532
ALFA ROMEO          147 (937), 156 (932), 156 Sportwagon (932),

166 (936), GT, GTV (916C_), SPIDER (916S_)

LANCIA                     KAPPA (838A), KAPPA Coupe (838), 

KAPPA SW (838B), THESIS (841AX)

TB533
AUDI                         A3 (8L1)

SEAT                         CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5),

IBIZA III (6K1), INCA (6K9), LEON (1M1), 

TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), 

FABIA Praktik, FABIA Saloon (6Y3), OCTAVIA (1U2),

OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), 

CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), 

GOLF IV (1J1), GOLF IV Variant (1J5), 

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), POLO Box (6NF), 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5)

TB534
LAND ROVER           FREELANDER (LN), FREELANDER Soft Top

MG                           MG TF, MG ZR, MGF (RD)

ROVER                      25 (RF), 200 (RF), 400 Tourer (XW), COUPE

TB535
SUZUKI                    SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA)

TB536
FORD                        RANGER (TU_)

MAZDA                    B-SERIE (UF), B-SERIE (UN), MPV I (LV)

TB537
HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (LC), ACCENT (MC), ACCENT (X-3), 

ACCENT Saloon (LC), ACCENT Saloon (MC), 

ACCENT Saloon (X-3), COUPE (GK), COUPE (RD),

ELANTRA (XD), ELANTRA Saloon (XD), GETZ (TB),

MATRIX (FC)

KIA                            CERATO, CERATO Saloon, RIO II, RIO II Saloon

TB538
HONDA                    ACCORD VI (CE, CF), ACCORD VII (CG), 

ACCORD VII Coupe (CG), ACCORD VII Hatchback

(CH), SHUTTLE (RA)

TB539
HYUNDAI                 COUPE (GK), COUPE (RD), ELANTRA (XD), 

ELANTRA Saloon (XD), i30, i30 CW Estate, 

LANTRA II (J-2), LANTRA II Wagon (J2), TRAJET (FO),

TUCSON (JM)

KIA                            CARENS II (FJ), CEE'D Estate, CEE'D Hatchback,

CERATO, CERATO Saloon, PRO CEE'D, 

SPORTAGE (JE_)

TB540
MITSUBISHI            GALANT VI (EA_), GALANT VI Estate (EA_), 

SPACE RUNNER (N50), SPACE WAGON (N5_W)

TB541
MAZDA                    323 F VI (BJ), 323 P V (BA), 323 S V (BA), 

323 S VI (BJ)

TB542
NISSAN                    PATROL GR I (Y60), PATROL GR II (Y61), 

PATROL Station Wagon (W260)

TB545
ARO                          10

MITSUBISHI            CARISMA (DA_), CARISMA Saloon (DA_)

OPEL                        ARENA Box (TB, TF), ARENA Combi (THB)

RENAULT                  MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_), TRAFIC Box (TXX), 

TRAFIC Bus (TXW)

SUZUKI                    SAMURAI (SJ)

VAUXHALL               ARENA Combi, ARENA Van

VOLVO                      S40 I (VS), V40 Estate (VW)

TB546
RENAULT                  ESPACE III (JE0_), KANGOO (KC0/1_), 

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_),

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

SCENIC (JA0/1_)

VOLVO                      S40 I (VS), V40 Estate (VW)

TB547
MG                           MG TF, MG ZR, MGF (RD)

ROVER                      25 (RF), 200 (RF), 400 Tourer (XW), COUPE

TB548
KIA                            CARENS I (FC), CARENS II (FJ), CLARUS (K9A),

CLARUS Estate (GC), SEPHIA (FA), 

SEPHIA Saloon (FA), SHUMA (FB), SHUMA II (FB)

TB550
MITSUBISHI            PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), PAJERO III (V60, V70)

TB551
SUBARU                  IMPREZA Coupe (GFC), IMPREZA Estate (GF),

IMPREZA Saloon (GC), LEGACY I (BC), 

LEGACY I Estate (BJF), LEGACY II (BD, BG), 

LEGACY II Estate (BD, BG)

TB552
AUDI                         A3 (8L1), A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA), 

A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), 

A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

A4 Avant (8ED)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), ALTEA (5P1), 

ALTEA XL (5P5), CORDOBA (6L2), 

CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5),

IBIZA II (6K1), IBIZA III (6K1), IBIZA IV (6L1), 

LEON (1M1), LEON (1P1), TOLEDO II (1M2),

TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA                     FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), 

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), OCTAVIA (1U2), 

OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5), 

OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5), SUPERB (3U4)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), 

CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), 

CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Variant (1J5), GOLF V (1K1), 

GOLF V PLUS (5M1), GOLF V Variant, 

JETTA III (1K2), MULTIVAN V (7HM, 7HF), 

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), 

NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7), PASSAT (3B2),

PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT (3C2), 

PASSAT Variant (3B5), PASSAT Variant (3B6),

PASSAT Variant (3C5), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), 

POLO Variant (6KV5), SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6),

TOURAN (1T1, 1T2), 

TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH), 

TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ), 

TRANSPORTER V Flatbed / Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL,

7JY, 7JZ)

TB553
SEAT                         CORDOBA (6K2/C2), IBIZA II (6K1)

VW                            POLO (6N1)

TB554
AUDI                         A3 (8L1), A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), 

A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

A4 Avant (8ED), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5), TT (8N3), 

TT Roadster (8N9)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), 

CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), IBIZA III (6K1), 

IBIZA IV (6L1), LEON (1M1), TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA (1U2), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5), 

SUPERB (3U4)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Variant (1J5), NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1),

NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7), PASSAT (3B2),

PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5), 

PASSAT Variant (3B6), POLO (9N_), 

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)

TB555
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A6 (4A, C4), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4B, C5),

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5)

TB556
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 Avant (8D5, B5),

A4 Avant (8E5, B6), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), 

A6 (4A, C4), A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4A, C4), 

A6 Avant (4B, C5), A8 (4D2, 4D8), A8 (4E_),

ALLROAD (4BH)

SKODA                     SUPERB (3U4)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), 
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PASSAT Variant (3B5), PASSAT Variant (3B6),

PHAETON (3D2), TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)

TB557
VOLVO                      850 (LS), 850 Estate (LW), S70 (P80_), 

S80 (TS, XY), V70 I Estate (P80_), V70 II Estate (P80_)

VW                            LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), 

LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE),

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

TB558
FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230)

IVECO                       Daily II

OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

MOVANO Dumptruck (H9), 

MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9)

RENAULT                  MASTER II Box (FD), MASTER II Bus (JD/ND),

MASTER II Flatbed / Chassis (ED/HD/UD)

VAUXHALL               MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD), 

MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD)

TB559
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 155 (167), 156 (932), 

156 Sportwagon (932), GT

FIAT                          BARCHETTA (183), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), PUNTO (188), STILO (192),

STILO Multi Wagon (192)

LANCIA                     LYBRA (839AX), LYBRA SW (839BX), 

THESIS (841AX)

TB560
FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230), 

SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P),

ULYSSE (220)

FSO                          POLONEZ II, POLONEZ III

HONDA                    CONCERTO (HW)

HYUNDAI                 LANTRA II (J-2), LANTRA II Wagon (J2)

PEUGEOT                 205 Box, 205 I (741A/C), 205 II (20A/C), 

305 II (581M), 305 II Break (581E), 

306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 309 I (10C, 10A),

309 II (3C, 3A), 405 I (15B), 405 I Break (15E),

405 II (4B), 405 II Break (4E), 406 (8B), 

406 Break (8E/F), 806 (221), BOXER Box (230L),

BOXER Bus (230P), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_), EXPERT (224),

EXPERT Box (222), EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223),

J5 Box (290L), J5 Bus (290P), 

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (290L), PARTNER Box (5),

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

ROVER                      200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (XW), 400 Tourer (XW)

SUZUKI                    BALENO (EG), BALENO Estate (EG), 

BALENO Hatchback (EG), SAMURAI (SJ), 

VITARA (ET, TA), VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA)

TALBOT                    EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Bus, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1800 Box, HORIZON

TB561
CHRYSLER               LE BARON, LE BARON Convertible

TB562
CHRYSLER               VOYAGER I (ES)

TB563
CHRYSLER               LE BARON, LE BARON Convertible, VOYAGER I (ES)

TB565
CHRYSLER               NEON (PL), VOYAGER II (GS)

DODGE                    NEON II

TB567
BMW                        3 (E21), 5 (E12)

TOYOTA                    CRESSIDA Saloon (_X6_)

TB571
NISSAN                    MICRA (K10)

TB577
FIAT                          127, 127 Panorama, FIORINO (147), 

FIORINO Pick up (147)

TB578
LANCIA                     THEMA (834)

TB579
ALFA ROMEO          155 (167)

FIAT                          COUPE (FA/175), CROMA (154), TEMPRA (159),

TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA I (831AB0),

DELTA II (836), KAPPA (838A), KAPPA Coupe (838),

KAPPA SW (838B), THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

TB580
ZASTAVA                  YUGO FLORIDA

TB590
FORD                        ECONOVAN (KBA, KCA), ECONOVAN Box (KAA)

KIA                            RETONA (CE), SPORTAGE (K00)

MAZDA                    E 2000,2200 Box (SR2)

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA (FT, GT), VITARA (ET, TA)

TB593
MASERATI               BITURBO (70, 77), BITURBO Coupe

TB597
TOYOTA                    SUPRA (MA70)

TB600
PORSCHE                928

TB602
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2), 90 (81, 85, B2), 100 (43, C2),

100 (44, 44Q, C3), 100 Avant (43, C2), 

100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), 200 (43), 200 (44, 44Q),

200 Avant (44, 44Q), COUPE (81, 85), 

QUATTRO (85)

VW                            PASSAT (32B), PASSAT Variant (32B), 

SANTANA (32B)

TB603
VW                            LT 28-35 I Box (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363), 

LT 40-55 I Box (291-512), 

LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909)

TB604
AUDI                         100 (4A, C4), 100 Avant (4A, C4), A6 (4A, C4), 

A6 Avant (4A, C4), A8 (4D2, 4D8), V8 (44_, 4C_)

TB607
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 155 (167), GTV (916C_),

SPIDER (916S_)

TB608
FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), DOBLO (119), 

DOBLO Cargo (223), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), PALIO Weekend (178DX),

PUNTO (188), PUNTO Van (188AX), STRADA (178E)

LANCIA                     KAPPA (838A), KAPPA SW (838B)

TB610
NISSAN                    BLUEBIRD (T72 , T12), BLUEBIRD (U11), 

BLUEBIRD Station Wagon (WU11)

TB616
HONDA                    CR-V I (RD)

TB621
DAIHATSU               CUORE I (L55, L60)

TB626
NISSAN                    300 ZX (Z32)

TB629
FORD                        TRANSIT Box (E_ _), TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)

LDV                           CONVOY Box, CONVOY Flatbed / Chassis

METROCAB             TAXI

TB631
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), C15 (VD-_),

JUMPY (U6U), JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_),

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0)

FIAT                          SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 306 (7B, N3, N5), 

306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 

EXPERT Box (222), EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis,

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223), 

PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E11_), COROLLA Compact (_E11_),

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_)

TB632
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), C5 (DC_), 

C5 Break (DE_), EVASION (22, U6), 

JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Box (244), 

JUMPER Bus (244, Z_), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (244), 

JUMPY (U6U), JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_),

JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_),

XANTIA (X2), XANTIA Break (X2), XSARA (N1),

XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0), 

XSARA PICASSO (N68)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Box (244), 

DUCATO Bus (230), DUCATO Bus (244, Z_),

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (244), 

SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P),

ULYSSE (220)

LANCIA                     ZETA (220)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 

306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 307 (3A/C), 

307 Break (3E), 307 SW (3H), 406 (8B), 

406 Break (8E/F), 607 (9D, 9U), 806 (221), 

BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Box (244), 

BOXER Bus (244, Z_), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (244), EXPERT (224),

EXPERT Box (222), EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis,

PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA (FT, GT)

TB633
FORD                        COUGAR (EC_), FOCUS (DAW, DBW), 

FOCUS Estate (DNW), FOCUS Saloon (DFW),

MAVERICK, MONDEO II (BAP), 

MONDEO II Estate (BNP), MONDEO II Saloon (BFP),

TOURNEO CONNECT, 

TRANSIT CONNECT (P65_, P70_, P80_)

MAZDA                    TRIBUTE (EP)

TB634
AUDI                         A2 (8Z0)

SEAT                         ALTEA (5P1), ALTEA XL (5P5), AROSA (6H),

CORDOBA (6L2), CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2),

CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA III (6K1), 

IBIZA IV (6L1), IBIZA V (6J5), 

IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1), INCA (6K9), 

LEON (1M1), LEON (1P1), TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     FABIA, FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi, 

FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Saloon (6Y3), 
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OCTAVIA (1U2), OCTAVIA (1Z3), 

OCTAVIA Combi (1U5), OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5),

PRAKTIK, ROOMSTER (5J)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), 

CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B),

CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), 

CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Variant (1J5), GOLF V (1K1), 

GOLF V PLUS (5M1), GOLF V Variant, 

LUPO (6X1, 6E1), NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), 

NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7), POLO (6N1), 

POLO (6N2), POLO (9N_), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2),

POLO Saloon, POLO Variant (6KV5)

TB636
DACIA                       LOGAN, LOGAN MCV

NISSAN                    KUBISTAR (X76)

RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1), GRAND SCENIC (JM0/1_),

KANGOO (KC0/1_), KANGOO Express (FC0/1_),

LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_),

LAGUNA II (BG0/1_), 

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_), 

MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), MEGANE Coach

(DA0/1_), MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), 

MEGANE I (BA0/1_), MEGANE II (BM0/1_,

CM0/1_), MEGANE II CoupÚ-Cabriolet (EM0/1_),

MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_), MODUS (F/JP0_),

SCENIC (JA0/1_), SCENIC II (JM0/1_), 

THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

TB637
FIAT                          500, BRAVA (182), BRAVO, BRAVO (182), 

GRANDE PUNTO (199), IDEA, LINEA, MAREA (185),

MAREA Weekend (185), PANDA (169), 

PUNTO (176), PUNTO (188), 

PUNTO Convertible (176C), SIENA (178_), 

STILO (192), STILO Multi Wagon (192)

LANCIA                     MUSA, Y (840A), YPSILON

TB638
CHEVROLET             NUBIRA Estate, NUBIRA Saloon

OPEL                        ASTRA G Convertible, ASTRA G Coupe (F07_),

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_,

F08_), ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), ASTRA H, 

ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC, ASTRA H TwinTop,

COMBO Box Body / Estate, COMBO Tour, 

CORSA C (F08, F68), MERIVA, SIGNUM, 

TIGRA TwinTop, VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate,

VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA, ZAFIRA (F75_)

SAAB                        9-3 (YS3F), 9-3 Estate

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA MK IV Convertible, 

ASTRA Mk IV Coupe, ASTRA Mk IV Estate, 

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, ASTRA MK V Estate,

ASTRA MK V Hatchback, ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch,

CORSA Mk II, MERIVA, SIGNUM, TIGRA TwinTop,

VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Mk II, VECTRA Mk II Estate,

VECTRA Mk II GTS, ZAFIRA

TB639
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 147 (937), 156 (932), 

156 Sportwagon (932), 159, 159 Sportwagon,

166 (936)

FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO, BRAVO (182), CROMA (194),

DOBLO (119), DOBLO Cargo (223), 

GRANDE PUNTO (199), IDEA, MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), MULTIPLA (186), 

PUNTO (188), PUNTO Van (188AX), SEDICI, 

STILO (192), STILO Multi Wagon (192), 

STRADA (178E)

LANCIA                     KAPPA (838A), KAPPA SW (838B), LYBRA (839AX),

LYBRA SW (839BX), MUSA, THESIS (841AX)

OPEL                        ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC, SIGNUM,

VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate, VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA

SAAB                        9-3 (YS3F), 9-3 Estate

VAUXHALL               ASTRA MK V Estate, ASTRA MK V Hatchback, 

ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch, SIGNUM, VECTRA Mk II,

VECTRA Mk II Estate, VECTRA Mk II GTS, 

ZAFIRA Mk II

TB640
LAND ROVER           FREELANDER (LN), FREELANDER Soft Top

MG                           MG TF, MG ZR, MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback, MG ZT,

MG ZT- T, MGF (RD)

ROVER                      25 (RF), 45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 75 (RJ), 

75 Tourer (RJ), 200 (RF), 400 (RT), 

400 Hatchback (RT), 400 Tourer (XW), STREETWISE

TB641
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), 

A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

A4 Avant (8ED), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE),

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5), A8 (4D2, 4D8),

ALLROAD (4BH)

SKODA                     SUPERB (3U4)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), 

PASSAT Variant (3B5), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

TB642
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A6 (4B, C5), 

A6 Avant (4B, C5), A8 (4D2, 4D8)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), 

PASSAT Variant (3B5), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

TB643
FORD                        FOCUS II (DA_), MONDEO IV, MONDEO IV Saloon,

MONDEO IV Turnier, S-MAX

RENAULT                  LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_),

SAFRANE II (B54_)

VOLVO                      C30, C70 Convertible, C70 Coupe, S40 I (VS), 

S40 II (MS), S60, S70 (P80_), S80 (TS, XY), S80 II,

V40 Estate (VW), V50 (MW), V70 I Estate (P80_),

V70 II Estate (P80_), V70 III Estate, XC 90, 

XC70 CROSS COUNTRY

TB644
RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), ESPACE III (JE0_),

LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_),

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

SCENIC (JA0/1_)

TB645
NISSAN                    ALMERA I (N15), ALMERA I Hatchback (N15),

PRIMERA (P11), PRIMERA Hatchback (P11),

PRIMERA Traveller (WP11), 

SUNNY III Traveller (Y10)

TB647
OPEL                        ASTRA G Convertible, ASTRA G Coupe (F07_),

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_,

F08_), ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), ASTRA H, 

ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC, ASTRA H TwinTop,

SPEEDSTER, ZAFIRA, ZAFIRA (F75_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA MK IV Convertible, ASTRA Mk IV Coupe,

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, ASTRA MK V Estate,

ASTRA MK V Hatchback, ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch,

ASTRA TwinTop, VX220, ZAFIRA, ZAFIRA Mk II

TB649
FIAT                          DOBLO (119), DOBLO Cargo (223), PALIO (178BX),

PALIO Weekend (178DX), PANDA (169), 

PANDA Van (141_), PUNTO (176), PUNTO (188),

PUNTO Convertible (176C), PUNTO Van (188AX),

SIENA (178_), STRADA (178E)

LANCIA                     Y (840A), YPSILON

TB650
LAND ROVER           FREELANDER (LN), FREELANDER Soft Top

MG                           MG ZR, MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback

ROVER                      25 (RF), 45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 200 (RF), 

400 (RT), 400 Hatchback (RT), STREETWISE

TB651
LAND ROVER           FREELANDER (LN), FREELANDER Soft Top

MG                           MG ZR, MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback

ROVER                      25 (RF), 45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 200 (RF), 

400 (RT), 400 Hatchback (RT), STREETWISE

TB652
NISSAN                    PRIMASTAR Box (X83), PRIMASTAR Bus (X83)

OPEL                        VIVARO Box (F7), VIVARO Combi (J7), 

VIVARO Flatbed / Chassis (E7)

RENAULT                  AVANTIME (DE0_), CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1), 

ESPACE IV (JK0/1_), GRAND SCENIC (JM0/1_),

LAGUNA II (BG0/1_), 

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_), 

MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_), 

MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Coupé-Cabriolet (EM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_), SCENIC II (JM0/1_),

TRAFIC II Box (FL), TRAFIC II Bus (JL), 

TRAFIC II Flatbed / Chassis (EL), VEL SATIS (BJ0_)

VAUXHALL               VIVARO Box, VIVARO Combi

TB653
MITSUBISHI            CARISMA (DA_), CARISMA Saloon (DA_), 

SPACE STAR (DG0)

NISSAN                    INTERSTAR Box (X70), INTERSTAR Bus (X70),

PRIMASTAR Box (X83), PRIMASTAR Bus (X83)

OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

VIVARO Box (F7), VIVARO Combi (J7)

RENAULT                  ESPACE IV (JK0/1_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_),

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), LAGUNA II (BG0/1_),

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_), 

MASTER II Box (FD), MASTER II Bus (JD/ND), 

TRAFIC II Box (FL), TRAFIC II Bus (JL), 

TRAFIC II Flatbed / Chassis (EL)

VAUXHALL               MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD), 

VIVARO Box, VIVARO Combi

VOLVO                      S40 I (VS), V40 Estate (VW)

TB654
OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9)

RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), ESPACE III (JE0_), 

KANGOO (KC0/1_), KANGOO Express (FC0/1_),

LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_),

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

SCENIC (JA0/1_)

TB655
TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS (T25), 

AVENSIS Estate (T25), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Saloon (T25), 

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), 

AVENSIS VERSO (AC_), COROLLA (_E11_), 

COROLLA (_E12U_, _E12J_), 
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COROLLA Compact (_E11_), 

COROLLA Estate (_E12J_, _E12T_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Saloon (_E12J_, _E12T_), 

COROLLA Verso (_E12J_), 

COROLLA Verso (ZER_, ZZE_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_), PREVIA (ACR3_), 

RAV 4 II (XA2)

TB656
OPEL                        ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), ASTRA H, 

ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC, 

COMBO Box Body / Estate, COMBO Tour, 

CORSA C (F08, F68), CORSA C Box (F08, W5L),

CORSA D, MERIVA, ZAFIRA

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA Mk IV Estate, 

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, COMBO, CORSA Mk II,

CORSA Mk III, CORSAVAN MK II, MERIVA

TB657
SEAT                         AROSA (6H)

SKODA                     FELICIA I (6U1), FELICIA I Estate (6U5), 

FELICIA I Fun (797), FELICIA II (6U1), 

FELICIA II Estate (6U5)

VW                            CADDY II Pickup (9U7), LUPO (6X1, 6E1), 

POLO (6N1), POLO (6N2), POLO Box (6NF)

TB658
AUDI                         A2 (8Z0)

SEAT                         AROSA (6H), CORDOBA (6L2), 

CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5),

IBIZA III (6K1), IBIZA IV (6L1), IBIZA V (6J5), 

IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1), INCA (6K9), 

LEON (1M1), LEON (1P1), TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), 

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), OCTAVIA (1U2), 

OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), 

CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B),

CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), 

CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Variant (1J5), GOLF V (1K1), 

GOLF V PLUS (5M1), GOLF V Variant, 

LUPO (6X1, 6E1), NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), 

NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7), POLO (6N1), 

POLO (6N2), POLO (9N_), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2),

POLO Saloon, POLO Variant (6KV5)

TB659
AUDI                         A3 (8L1)

SEAT                         CORDOBA (6L2), CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2),

CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA III (6K1), 

IBIZA IV (6L1), INCA (6K9), LEON (1M1),

TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Praktik,

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), OCTAVIA (1U2), 

OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), 

CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), 

GOLF IV (1J1), GOLF IV Variant (1J5), 

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), POLO (6N2), POLO (9N_),

POLO Box (6NF), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), 

POLO Saloon, POLO Variant (6KV5)

TB660
FIAT                          PALIO (178BX), PALIO Weekend (178DX), 

PUNTO (176), PUNTO Convertible (176C), 

SIENA (178_), STRADA (178E)

LANCIA                     Y (840A)

TB667
TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E8_), COROLLA Liftback (_E8_), 

STARLET (_P7_)

TB669
SUZUKI                    VITARA (ET, TA), VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA)

TB671
MITSUBISHI            GALANT V (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT V Saloon (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A), 

GALANT VI (EA_), GALANT VI Estate (EA_), 

LANCER IV (C6_A, C7_A), LANCER V (CB/D_A),

LANCER V Station Wagon (CB_W, CD_W), 

SPACE RUNNER (N1_W, N2_W), 

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W)

PROTON                   PERSONA 400 (C9_S), 

PERSONA 400 Hatchback (C9_C, C9_S)

TB673
CHRYSLER               SEBRING Coupe, STRATUS (JA), 

STRATUS Convertible (JX)

DODGE                    STRATUS

MITSUBISHI            PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), P

AJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W),

PAJERO SPORT (K90)

TB674
DAIHATSU               CHARADE II (G11, G30), 

CHARADE III (G100, G101, G102)

TB676
FIAT                          CINQUECENTO (170), PANDA (141A_), 

PANDA (169), PANDA Van (141_), PUNTO (176),

PUNTO Van (176L), SEICENTO (187), 

SEICENTO Van (187), UNO (146A/E)

LANCIA                     Y (840A)

TB678
CITROËN                  C5 (DC_), C5 (RC_), C5 Break (DE_), C5 Break (RE_),

C8 (EA_, EB_)

FIAT                          ULYSSE (179AX)

LANCIA                     PHEDRA (179)

PEUGEOT                 406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F), 406 Coupe (8C), 

607 (9D, 9U), 807 (E)

TB679
HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (LC), ACCENT Saloon (LC), GETZ (TB),

LANTRA II (J-2)

TB680
AUDI                         A2 (8Z0), A3 (8L1), A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA),

A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), 

A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

A4 Avant (8ED), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5)

FORD                        GALAXY (WGR)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), ALTEA (5P1), 

ALTEA XL (5P5), AROSA (6H), CORDOBA (6L2), 

IBIZA IV (6L1), IBIZA V (6J5), 

IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1), LEON (1M1), 

LEON (1P1), TOLEDO II (1M2), TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA                     FABIA, FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi, 

FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Praktik, 

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), OCTAVIA (1U2), 

OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5), 

OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5), PRAKTIK, ROOMSTER (5J),

SUPERB (3U4)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), 

CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), 

CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ), EOS, FOX (5Z1), 

GOLF IV (1J1), GOLF IV Variant (1J5), GOLF V (1K1),

GOLF V PLUS (5M1), GOLF V Variant, JETTA III (1K2),

LUPO (6X1, 6E1), MULTIVAN V (7HM, 7HF), 

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), 

NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7), PASSAT (3B2),

PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT (3C2), 

PASSAT Variant (3B5), PASSAT Variant (3B6),

PASSAT Variant (3C5), POLO (6N2), POLO (9N_),

POLO Saloon, SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), 

TOURAN (1T1, 1T2), 

TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH), 

TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ), 

TRANSPORTER V Flatbed / Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL,

7JY, 7JZ)

TB681
FORD                        FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA Box (JV_), 

FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), FOCUS (DAW, DBW), 

FOCUS C-MAX, FOCUS Estate (DNW), 

FOCUS II (DA_), FOCUS II Saloon (DA_), 

FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_), FOCUS Saloon (DFW),

GALAXY, MONDEO IV, MONDEO IV Turnier, S-MAX,

TOURNEO CONNECT, 

TRANSIT CONNECT (P65_, P70_, P80_)

TB682
CHRYSLER               PT CRUISER (PT_), SEBRING (JR), 

SEBRING Convertible (JR)

TB683
CITROËN                  C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_), C5 (DC_), C5 (RC_), 

C5 Break (DE_), C5 Break (RE_), C8 (EA_, EB_),

EVASION (22, U6), JUMPY (U6U),

JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_), 

JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_),

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0),

XSARA PICASSO (N68)

FIAT                          SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P),

ULYSSE (179AX), ULYSSE (220)

LANCIA                     PHEDRA (179), ZETA (220)

PEUGEOT                 206 CC (2D), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 

206 SW (2E/K), 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 

307 CC (3B), 307 SW (3H), 406 (8B), 

406 Break (8E/F), 406 Coupe (8C), 407 (6D_), 

407 Coupe (6C_), 407 SW (6E_), 607 (9D, 9U),

806 (221), 807 (E), EXPERT (224), 

EXPERT Box (222)

TB684
MITSUBISHI            CARISMA (DA_), CARISMA Saloon (DA_), 

SPACE STAR (DG0)

VOLVO                      S40 I (VS), V40 Estate (VW)

TB685
MAZDA                    323 F VI (BJ), 323 S VI (BJ), 626 V (GF), 

626 V Hatchback (GF), 626 V Station Wagon (GW),

PREMACY (CP)

TB687
TOYOTA                    HIACE IV Box (_H1_, _H2_), 

HIACE IV Wagon (_H1_, _H2_), HILUX Pickup,

HILUX Pickup (_N_), LAND CRUISER (J12), 

LAND CRUISER 90 (_J9_)

TB692
TOYOTA                    4 RUNNER (_N130)

TB694
MITSUBISHI            PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W)

TB695
TOYOTA                    COASTER Bus, LAND CRUISER (_J7_)

TB696
LEXUS                      RX (MCU_), RX (XU1)

TOYOTA                    CAMRY (_V20), CAMRY (_V30)
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TB699
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), C2 (JM_), 

C3 (FC_), SAXO (S0, S1)

PEUGEOT                 106 II (1), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K),

PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TB700
CITROËN                  BERLINGO, BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box,

BERLINGO Box (M_), C2 (JM_), C3 (FC_), 

C3 Pluriel (HB_), C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_), 

SAXO (S0, S1), XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2),

XSARA Coupe (N0), XSARA PICASSO (N68)

PEUGEOT                 106 II (1), 206 CC (2D), 206 Hatchback (2A/C),

206 SW (2E/K), 207 (WA_, WC_), 307 (3A/C), 

307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B), 307 SW (3H), 

1007 (KM_), PARTNER Box, 

PARTNER Combispace (5F), PARTNER Tepee

TB701
FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Box (290), 

DUCATO Bus (230), DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230),

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (290), 

DUCATO Panorama (290)

RENAULT                  MASTER I Box (T__), MASTER I Bus (T__), 

MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__)

TB702
CITROËN                  C5 (DC_), C5 Break (DE_)

PEUGEOT                 406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F)

TB703
ALFA ROMEO          166 (936)

TB704
RENAULT                  LAGUNA II (BG0/1_), 

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_)

TB705
CHRYSLER               PT CRUISER (PT_), PT CRUISER Convertible,

SEBRING (JR), SEBRING Convertible (JR), 

STRATUS (JA), VOYAGER II (GS), VOYAGER III (RG)

DODGE                    STRATUS

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (KJ), WRANGLER II (TJ)

VOLVO                      S80 (TS, XY), XC 90

TB706
KIA                            CARNIVAL (UP)

TB707
HYUNDAI                 COUPE (GK), HIGHWAY VAN, SANTA FE (SM),

SONATA III (EF), SONATA IV (EU4), TRAJET (FO),

TUCSON (JM), XG

KIA                            MAGENTIS (GD), SPORTAGE (JE_)

TB708
HYUNDAI                 HIGHWAY VAN, SANTA FE (SM), SONATA III (EF),

SONATA IV (EU4), TRAJET (FO)

KIA                            MAGENTIS (GD)

TB709
KIA                            CARENS II (FJ), RIO (DC_), RIO Estate (DC), 

SHUMA II (FB), SHUMA II Saloon (FB)

TB710
NISSAN                    INTERSTAR Box (X70), INTERSTAR Bus (X70),

INTERSTAR Flatbed / Chassis, 

PRIMASTAR Box (X83), PRIMASTAR Bus (X83)

OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

MOVANO Dumptruck (H9), 

MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9), 

VIVARO Box (F7), VIVARO Combi (J7), 

VIVARO Flatbed / Chassis (E7)

RENAULT                  AVANTIME (DE0_), ESPACE III (JE0_), 

ESPACE IV (JK0/1_), LAGUNA II (BG0/1_), 

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_), 

MASTER II Box (FD), MASTER II Bus (JD/ND),

MASTER II Flatbed / Chassis (ED/HD/UD), 

MASTER III Box (HD, FD), MASTER III Bus (JD),

MASTER III Flatbed / Chassis (ED, UD), 

TRAFIC II Box (FL), TRAFIC II Bus (JL), 

TRAFIC II Flatbed / Chassis (EL), VEL SATIS (BJ0_)

VAUXHALL               MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD), 

MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD), 

VIVARO Box, VIVARO Combi, 

VIVARO Flatbed / Chassis

TB711
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), C2 (JM_), 

C3 (FC_), C3 Pluriel (HB_), NEMO (AA_), 

SAXO (S0, S1), XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2),

XSARA Coupe (N0)

PEUGEOT                 106 II (1), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K),

207 (WA_, WC_), 207 SW (WK_), 306 (7B, N3, N5),

306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 307 (3A/C),

1007 (KM_), BIPPER (AA_), PARTNER Box (5),

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TB712
RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1), KANGOO (KC0/1_),

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), MODUS (F/JP0_),

THALIA (LB0/1/2_), TWINGO (C06_), 

TWINGO (CN0_)

TB713
DACIA                       LOGAN, LOGAN MCV

NISSAN                    ALMERA II (N16), ALMERA II Hatchback (N16),

KUBISTAR (X76), MICRA (K12), NOTE (E11),

QASHQAI (J10), TIIDA Hatchback (C11X), 

TIIDA Saloon (SC11X)

RENAULT                  CLIO Grandtour (KR0/1_), 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1),

GRAND SCENIC (JM0/1_), KANGOO (KC0/1_),

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), LOGAN (LS_), 

MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Coupé-Cabriolet (EM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_), MODUS (F/JP0_),

SCENIC II (JM0/1_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_), 

TWINGO (CN0_)

SUZUKI                    JIMNY (FJ)

TB714
HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (LC), ACCENT Saloon (LC), ELANTRA (XD),

ELANTRA Saloon (XD), GETZ (TB), GRANDEUR, i30,

MATRIX (FC), SANTA FE (CM), SANTA FE (SM),

SONATA V, TRAJET (FO), TUCSON (JM)

KIA                            CARENS II (FJ), CARENS III, CEE'D Estate, 

CEE'D Hatchback, CERATO, CERATO Saloon,

MAGENTIS, PRO CEE'D, SPORTAGE (JE_)

TB715
HONDA                    ACCORD VII (CG), PRELUDE IV (BB), PRELUDE V (BB)

TB716
HYUNDAI                 TERRACAN (HP)

KIA                            CARNIVAL (UP), CARNIVAL II

TB717
KIA                            CARNIVAL (UP), CARNIVAL II

TB718
MITSUBISHI            PAJERO PININ (H6_W, H7_W)

TB719
CHRYSLER               VOYAGER III (RG)

JEEP                          CHEROKEE (KJ)

LDV                           MAXUS Box, MAXUS Bus

TB720
CITROËN                  C1 (PM_, PN_), C2 (JM_), C3 (FC_),

C3 Pluriel (HB_), C8 (EA_, EB_), EVASION (22, U6),

JUMPY (U6U), NEMO (AA_), XSARA (N1), 

XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0)

FIAT                          SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P),

ULYSSE (179AX), ULYSSE (220)

FORD                        FIESTA V (JH_, JD_), FIESTA Van, FUSION (JU_)

LANCIA                     PHEDRA (179), ZETA (220)

MAZDA                    2 (B2W)

PEUGEOT                 107, 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 

207 (WA_, WC_), 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 

806 (221), 807 (E), 1007 (KM_), BIPPER (AA_),

EXPERT (224), EXPERT Box (222), 

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA (FT, GT)

TOYOTA                    AYGO

TB721
CITROËN                  C3 (FC_)

SUZUKI                    LIANA (ER), LIANA Estate (ER)

TB722
CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (244), JUMPER Bus (244, Z_), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (244)

PEUGEOT                 BOXER Box (244), BOXER Bus (244, Z_), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (244)

TB723
FIAT                          DUCATO Box, DUCATO Box (244), DUCATO Bus,

DUCATO Bus (244, Z_), DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis,

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (244)

IVECO                       Daily II, Daily III

TB724
CITROËN                  BERLINGO Box, BERLINGO Box (M_), C2 (JM_), 

C3 (FC_), C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_), 

C4 Grand Picasso (UA_), C4 Picasso (UD_), 

C5 (RC_), C5 (RD_), C5 Break (RE_), JUMPY,

JUMPY Box, XSARA (N1), XSARA Coupe (N0), 

XSARA PICASSO (N68)

FIAT                          SCUDO, SCUDO Box, SCUDO Flatbed / Chassis

FORD                        C-MAX, FIESTA V (JH_, JD_), FOCUS C-MAX, 

FOCUS II (DA_), FOCUS II Saloon (DA_), 

FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_), FUSION (JU_)

MAZDA                    3 (BK14), 3 Saloon (BK12)

PEUGEOT                 206 CC (2D), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 

206 SW (2E/K), 207 (WA_, WC_), 207 CC (WD_),

207 SW (WK_), 306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5),

307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 307 SW (3H), 

308 (4A_, 4C_), 308 SW, 407 (6D_), 407 SW (6E_),

1007 (KM_), EXPERT Box (VF3A_, VF3U_, VF3X_),

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis, EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_),

PARTNER Box, PARTNER Box (5), 

PARTNER Combispace (5F), PARTNER Tepee

VOLVO                      S40 II (MS), V50 (MW)

TB725
ALFA ROMEO          147 (937), 156 (932), 156 Sportwagon (932),

166 (936), GT

FIAT                          STILO (192), STILO Multi Wagon (192)

LANCIA                     THESIS (841AX)

TB726
AUDI                         A2 (8Z0)

VW                            LUPO (6X1, 6E1)

TB727
CITROËN                  C5 (DC_), C5 (RC_), C5 (RD_), C5 Break (DE_), 

C5 Break (RE_), C5 Break (TD_), C6 (TD_),

C8 (EA_, EB_), XANTIA (X1), XANTIA (X2), 

XANTIA Break (X2), XM (Y4), XM Break (Y4)
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FIAT                          ULYSSE (179AX)

LANCIA                     PHEDRA (179)

PEUGEOT                 406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F), 406 Coupe (8C), 

407 (6D_), 407 Coupe (6C_), 407 SW (6E_), 

605 (6B), 607 (9D, 9U), 807 (E)

RENAULT                  AVANTIME (DE0_), CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_),

ESPACE III (JE0_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), 

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), LAGUNA II (BG0/1_),

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_), SAFRANE II (B54_)

TB728
DAIHATSU               CHARADE (L2_), CUORE VI (L7_), CUORE VII (L251),

MOVE (L6, L9), SIRION (M1), TREVIS, YRV (M2)

TB729
TOYOTA                    4 RUNNER (_N130), LAND CRUISER 90 (_J9_)

TB730
HYUNDAI                 ATOS (MX), ATOS PRIME (MX), GETZ (TB)

KIA                            PICANTO (BA)

TB731
MAZDA                    323 C V (BA), 323 F V (BA), 323 F VI (BJ), 

323 P V (BA), 323 S V (BA), 323 S VI (BJ)

TB732
ALFA ROMEO          147 (937), 156 (932), 156 Sportwagon (932), 

GTV (916C_), SPIDER (916S_)

TB733
LADA                        110, 111, 112, KALINA Estate (1117), 

KALINA Hatchback (1119), KALINA Saloon (1118),

SAMARA (2108, 2109), SAMARA FORMA (21099)

TB734
LADA                        110, 111, 112, KALINA Hatchback (1119), 

KALINA Saloon (1118)

TB735
DACIA                       SOLENZA

RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), KANGOO, 

KANGOO (KC0/1_), KANGOO Express (FC0/1_),

RAPID Box (F40_, G40_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

TB736
HONDA                    CIVIC VI, CIVIC VI Hatchback (EU_, EP_), 

CIVIC VII Hatchback (FD_), LOGO (GA3)

TB737
VOLVO                      S70 (P80_), V70 I Estate (P80_)

TB738
AUDI                         A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8E5, B6),

A4 Avant (8ED), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5), A8 (4D2, 4D8),

ALLROAD (4BH)

SKODA                     SUPERB (3U4)

VW                            PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

TB739
HYUNDAI                 H-1 Bus (KMF), HIGHWAY VAN, SANTA FE (SM),

SONATA III (EF), SONATA IV (EU4), TRAJET (FO)

KIA                            MAGENTIS (GD), SORENTO (JC)

TB740
HONDA                    CIVIC VI Hatchback (EU_, EP_)

OPEL                        ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), ASTRA H, 

ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA Mk IV Estate, 

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, ASTRA MK V Estate,

ASTRA MK V Hatchback, ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch,

ASTRAVAN Mk IV 

TB741
ALFA ROMEO          159, 159 Sportwagon

FIAT                          CROMA (194)

OPEL                        ASTRA G Convertible, ASTRA G Coupe (F07_),

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), ASTRA H, 

ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC, ASTRA H TwinTop,

CORSA D, MERIVA, SIGNUM, VECTRA C, 

VECTRA C Estate, VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA, 

ZAFIRA (F75_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA MK IV Convertible, ASTRA Mk IV Estate,

ASTRA MK V Estate, ASTRA MK V Hatchback, 

ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch, ASTRA TwinTop, 

CORSA Mk III, MERIVA, SIGNUM, VECTRA Mk II,

VECTRA Mk II Estate, VECTRA Mk II GTS, 

ZAFIRA Mk II

TB742
CITROËN                  C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_), C4 Grand Picasso (UA_),

C4 Picasso (UD_), C5 (RC_), C5 (RD_), 

C5 Break (RE_), C5 Break (TD_), C8 (EA_, EB_),

JUMPY, JUMPY Box

FIAT                          SCUDO, SCUDO Box, SCUDO Flatbed / Chassis,

ULYSSE (179AX)

FORD                        C-MAX, FOCUS C-MAX, FOCUS II (DA_), 

FOCUS II Convertible, FOCUS II Saloon (DA_),

FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_), GALAXY, KUGA, 

MONDEO IV, MONDEO IV Saloon, 

MONDEO IV Turnier, S-MAX

LANCIA                     PHEDRA (179)

PEUGEOT                 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B), 

307 SW (3H), 308 (4A_, 4C_), 308 SW, 407 (6D_),

407 Coupe (6C_), 407 SW (6E_), 607 (9D, 9U),

807 (E), EXPERT Box (VF3A_, VF3U_, VF3X_),

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis, EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_)

VOLVO                      C30, C70 Convertible, S40 II (MS), V50 (MW), 

V70 III Estate

TB743
AUDI                         A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA), A4 (8EC), 

A4 Avant (8ED), A6 (4F2), A6 Avant (4F5)

MITSUBISHI            GRANDIS, OUTLANDER

SEAT                         ALTEA (5P1), ALTEA XL (5P5), LEON (1P1),

TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)

VW                            GOLF V (1K1), GOLF V PLUS (5M1), 

GOLF V Variant, JETTA III (1K2), PASSAT (3C2),

PASSAT Variant (3C5), TOURAN (1T1, 1T2)

TB744
CITROËN                  C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_), C4 Grand Picasso (UA_),

C4 Picasso (UD_), C5 (RC_), C5 (RD_), 

C5 Break (RE_), C5 Break (TD_), C8 (EA_, EB_),

JUMPY, JUMPY (U6U), JUMPY Box

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 307 (3A/C), 

307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B), 

307 SW (3H), 407 (6D_), 407 SW (6E_), 807 (E),

EXPERT Box (VF3A_, VF3U_, VF3X_), 

EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_)

TB745
AUDI                         A3 (8P1), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 Avant (8E5, B6)

VW                            GOLF V (1K1), TOURAN (1T1, 1T2)

TB746
ROVER                      CITYROVER

TATA (TELCO)           INDIGO (4_V2), INDIGO MARINA (4_V2)

TB747
KIA                            CARNIVAL (UP), CARNIVAL II

TB748
VOLVO                      C30, C70 Convertible, S40 II (MS), 

S60, S80 (TS, XY), S80 II, V50 (MW), 

V70 II Estate (P80_), V70 III Estate, XC 90, 

XC70 CROSS COUNTRY, XC70 II

TB749
HONDA                    CIVIC VI, CIVIC VI Coupe (EM), 

CIVIC VI Hatchback (EU_, EP_), FR-V, STREAM (RN)

ISUZU                       TROOPER, TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle

OPEL                        MONTEREY B

TB750
OPEL                        SIGNUM, VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate, 

VECTRA C GTS

RENAULT                  ESPACE IV (JK0/1_), VEL SATIS (BJ0_)

SAAB                        9-5 (YS3E), 9-5 Estate (YS3E)

VAUXHALL               SIGNUM, VECTRA Mk II, VECTRA Mk II Estate,

VECTRA Mk II GTS

TB751
MAZDA                    6 (GG), 6 Hatchback (GG), 6 Station Wagon (GY),

MPV II (LW)

TB753
AUDI                         A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA), A4 (8E2, B6), 

A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), A4 Avant (8ED), 

A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), A6 (4F2), 

A6 Avant (4F5), TT (8J3), TT Roadster (8J9)

SEAT                         ALTEA (5P1), ALTEA XL (5P5), LEON (1P1), 

TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)

VW                            EOS, GOLF V (1K1), GOLF V PLUS (5M1), 

GOLF V Variant, JETTA III (1K2), PASSAT (3C2),

PASSAT Variant (3C5), TOURAN (1T1, 1T2)

TB754
AUDI                         A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

A4 Avant (8ED), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 (4F2), A6 Avant (4B, C5), 

A6 Avant (4F5), A8 (4E_)

TB756
NISSAN                    PRIMERA (P12), PRIMERA Estate (WP12), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P12)

RENAULT                  GRAND SCENIC (JM0/1_), LAGUNA II (BG0/1_),

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_), 

MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Coupé-Cabriolet (EM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_), SCENIC II (JM0/1_)

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA

TB758
SUBARU                  FORESTER (SF), FORESTER (SG), 

IMPREZA Estate (GF), IMPREZA Saloon (GC),

IMPREZA Saloon (GD, GG), LEGACY IV Estate (B13_)

TB759
AUDI                         A8 (4E_)

TB760
AUDI                         A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8ED), 

A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), A6 (4F2), 

A6 Allroad (4FH), A6 Avant (4F5), A8 (4E_), Q7

VW                            PHAETON (3D2), TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)

TB762
LEXUS                      GS (JZS147), GS (JZS160), IS (GXE10), 

IS SportCross

TOYOTA                    SUPRA (JZA80)

TB780
OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate,

ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback, 

ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon, 
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ASTRA F Convertible (53_B), 

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_), TIGRA (95_),

VECTRA B (36_), VECTRA B Estate (31_), 

VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Estate, 

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, CORSA, TIGRA, 

VECTRA, VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Hatchback

TB783
CHEVROLET             EPICA (KL1_), EVANDA, LACETTI, NUBIRA Estate,

NUBIRA Saloon, REZZO

DAEWOO                 EVANDA (KLAL), LACETTI Hatchback (KLAN),

LEGANZA (KLAV), NUBIRA (KLAJ), 

NUBIRA Saloon (KLAJ), NUBIRA Saloon (KLAN),

NUBIRA Wagon (KLAJ), NUBIRA Wagon (KLAN),

REZZO (KLAU)

OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Convertible (53_B),

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

CALIBRA A (85_), OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_),

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), VECTRA B (36_),

VECTRA B Estate (31_), VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Convertible, 

ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III Hatchback,

CALIBRA, CAVALIER Mk III (87), 

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, OMEGA, 

OMEGA Estate, VECTRA, VECTRA Estate, 

VECTRA Hatchback

TB785
AUDI                         100 (44, 44Q, C3), 100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), 

A6 (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4A, C4)

VOLVO                      850 (LS), 850 Estate (LW), S70 (P80_), 

S80 (TS, XY), V70 I Estate (P80_), 

V70 II Estate (P80_)

VW                            LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM), LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE), 

LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE),

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

TB786
CHEVROLET             AVEO Saloon, KALOS, MATIZ

DAEWOO                 KALOS (KLAS), MATIZ (KLYA)

MITSUBISHI            CARISMA Saloon (DA_), COLT V (CJ_A), 

LANCER Estate (CS_W), LANCER Saloon (CS_A),

SPACE STAR (DG0)

PROTON                   IMPIAN

TB787
FIAT                          500, DOBLO (119), DOBLO Cargo (223), 

GRANDE PUNTO (199), IDEA, LINEA, PANDA (169),

PANDA Van (141_), PUNTO (188), 

PUNTO Van (188AX)

LANCIA                     MUSA, YPSILON

TB788
MITSUBISHI            GALANT VI (EA_), GALANT VI Estate (EA_), 

SPACE RUNNER (N50), SPACE WAGON (N5_W)

TB790
ALFA ROMEO          156 Sportwagon (932), 159, 159 Sportwagon,

166 (936), BRERA, SPIDER

FIAT                          BRAVO, CROMA (194), STILO (192), 

STILO Multi Wagon (192)

LANCIA                     THESIS (841AX)

OPEL                        ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC, 

ASTRA H TwinTop, SIGNUM, VECTRA C, 

VECTRA C Estate, VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA

SAAB                        9-3 (YS3F), 9-3 Convertible (YS3F), 9-3 Estate, 

9-5 (YS3E), 9-5 Estate (YS3E)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA MK V Estate, ASTRA MK V Hatchback, 

ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch, SIGNUM, VECTRA Mk II,

VECTRA Mk II Estate, VECTRA Mk II GTS, 

ZAFIRA Mk II

TB792
HYUNDAI                 H100 Box, H100 Bus (P), PORTER Box, 

PORTER Pickup

TB793
NISSAN                    MAXIMA (J30), PATHFINDER (R50)

TB794
FIAT                          PANDA (169)

TB795
FSO                          POLONEZ III, POLONEZ III Saloon

TB796
RENAULT                  MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_)

TB797
VW                            CRAFTER 30-35 Bus (2E), CRAFTER 30-50 Box (2E),

CRAFTER 30-50 Flatbed / Chassis (2E)

TB798
FIAT                          PALIO (178BX), SIENA (178_)

TB800
CHEVROLET             CAPTIVA, EPICA (KL1_), LACETTI, NUBIRA Estate

OPEL                        ANTARA

VAUXHALL               ANTARA

TB801
MITSUBISHI            GALANT VI (EA_), GALANT VI Estate (EA_)

TB802
MAZDA                    3 (BK14), 3 Saloon (BK12), 5 (CR19), 6 (GG), 

6 (GH), 6 Estate (GH), 6 Hatchback (GG), 

6 Hatchback (GH), 6 Station Wagon (GY)

TB804
HONDA                    CIVIC V Aerodeck (MC), CIVIC V Fastback (MB),

INTEGRA (DC2)

TB805
HONDA                    ACCORD VII Coupe (CG)

TB810
CITROËN                  C5 (RC_), C5 (RD_), C5 Break (RE_), C5 Break (TD_),

C6 (TD_), C-CROSSER (EP_)

FIAT                          ULYSSE (179AX)

FORD                        GALAXY, MONDEO IV, MONDEO IV Saloon, S-MAX

PEUGEOT                 407 (6D_), 407 SW (6E_), 607 (9D, 9U), 807 (E),

4007 (GP_)

TB811
LAND ROVER           FREELANDER (LN)

MG                           MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback, MG ZT, MG ZT- T

ROVER                      45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 75 (RJ), 75 Tourer (RJ), 

800 (XS), 800 Coupe, 800 Hatchback (XS)

TB812
LAND ROVER           FREELANDER (LN)

MG                           MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback, MG ZT, MG ZT- T

ROVER                      45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 75 (RJ), 75 Tourer (RJ), 

800 (XS), 800 Coupe, 800 Hatchback (XS)

TB813
CITROËN                  C2 (JM_), C3 (FC_), C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 

207 (WA_, WC_), 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 

307 SW (3H), 1007 (KM_)

TB814
CITROËN                  C5 (RD_), C5 Break (TD_), C6 (TD_)

JAGUAR                    S-TYPE (CCX), XJ

LAND ROVER           DISCOVERY III (TAA), RANGE ROVER SPORT

PEUGEOT                 407 (6D_), 407 Coupe (6C_), 407 SW (6E_), 

607 (9D, 9U)

TB815
CITROËN                  C6 (TD_)

JAGUAR                    S-TYPE (CCX), XJ

LAND ROVER           DISCOVERY III (TAA), RANGE ROVER SPORT

PEUGEOT                 407 (6D_), 407 Coupe (6C_), 407 SW (6E_), 

607 (9D, 9U)

TBK002
RENAULT                  19 I (B/C53_), 19 I Box (S53_), 19 II (B/C53_), 

19 II Box (S53_), 19 II Chamade (L53_), 

CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), CLIO I Box (S57_),

MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), 

MEGANE I (BA0/1_), MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_),

RAPID Box (F40_, G40_)

TBK004
CITROËN                  AX (ZA-_), BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_), C15 (VD-_),

SAXO (S0, S1), XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2),

XSARA Coupe (N0), XSARA PICASSO (N68)

PEUGEOT                 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II (1), 

205 I Convertible (741B, 20D), 205 II (20A/C),

206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 

306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 309 II (3C, 3A),

405 II (4B), 405 II Break (4E)

TBK005
CITROËN                  AX (ZA-_), BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), 

BX (XB-_), C15 (VD-_), SAXO (S0, S1), ZX (N2)

PEUGEOT                 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II (1), 

205 I Convertible (741B, 20D), 205 II (20A/C),

206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 

306 (7B, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 309 II (3C, 3A),

PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TBK006
AUTOBIANCHI         Y10

FIAT                          PANDA (141A_), PANDA Van (141_), PUNTO (176),

PUNTO Van (176L), TIPO (160), UNO (146A/E)

LANCIA                     Y (840A), Y10 (156)

TBK007
CITROËN                  AX (ZA-_), BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), 

BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_), C15 (VD-_), 

SAXO (S0, S1), XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2),

XSARA Coupe (N0), ZX (N2), ZX Break (N2)

PEUGEOT                 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II (1), 

205 I Convertible (741B, 20D), 205 II (20A/C),

206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 

306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 307 (3A/C), 

309 I (10C, 10A), 309 II (3C, 3A), 405 I (15B), 

405 I Break (15E), PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER

Combispace (5F)

TBK008
CHEVROLET             AVEO Saloon, KALOS

DAEWOO                 ESPERO (KLEJ), KALOS, KALOS (KLAS), LANOS

(KLAT), LANOS Saloon (KLAT), NEXIA (KLETN), 

NEXIA Saloon (KLETN)

Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
Liste des références produits
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OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate,

ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback, 

ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon, 

ASTRA F Convertible (53_B), 

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

ASTRA F Van (55_), ASTRA G Box (F70), 

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), COMBO (71_), 

COMBO Box Body / Estate, COMBO Tour, 

CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_), 

CORSA A TR (91_, 92_, 96_, 97_), 

CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_), 

CORSA B Box (73_), KADETT E (39_, 49_), 

KADETT E Box (37_, 47_), 

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_), 

KADETT E Convertible (43B_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_),

MERIVA, VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), VECTRA B (36_),

VECTRA B Estate (31_), VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Convertible,

ASTRA Mk II Estate, ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, 

ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Convertible, 

ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III Hatchback,

ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA Mk IV Estate, ASTRA Mk IV

Hatchback, ASTRAVAN Mk III, ASTRAVAN Mk IV,

CAVALIER Mk II, CAVALIER Mk III (87), 

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, COMBO, CORSA,

CORSAVAN, MERIVA, NOVA, NOVA Hatchback,

VECTRA, VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Hatchback

TBK009
CITROËN                  BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_), VISA, ZX (N2)

PEUGEOT                 205 I (741A/C), 205 I Convertible (741B, 20D),

205 II (20A/C), 305 II (581M), 305 II Break (581E),

309 I (10C, 10A), 309 II (3C, 3A), 405 I (15B), 

405 I Break (15E)

TBK010
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), BX (XB-_), 

BX Break (XB-_), EVASION (22, U6), XANTIA (X1),

XANTIA (X2), XANTIA Break (X1), 

XANTIA Break (X2), XM (Y3), XM (Y4), 

XM Break (Y3), XM Break (Y4), XSARA (N1), 

XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0), ZX (N2), 

ZX Break (N2)

FIAT                          ULYSSE (220)

LANCIA                     ZETA (220)

PEUGEOT                 205 I Convertible (741B, 20D), 205 II (20A/C),

306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 309 II (3C, 3A),

405 I (15B), 405 I Break (15E), 405 II (4B), 

405 II Break (4E), 406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F), 

605 (6B), 806 (221), EXPERT (224), 

EXPERT Box (222), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TBK011
FORD                        ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), 

ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), ESCORT '95 Box (AVL),

ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT), ESCORT IV Estate (AWF,

AVF), ESCORT V (GAL), ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL),

ESCORT VI (GAL), ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), 

ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL), 

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), 

FIESTA Box (F3L, F5L), FIESTA Box (FVD), 

FIESTA III (GFJ), MONDEO I (GBP), 

MONDEO I Estate (BNP), MONDEO I Saloon (GBP),

ORION II (AFF), ORION III (GAL), P 100 II, 

SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

TBK012
FORD                        ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), 

ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), ESCORT '95 Box (AVL),

ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT), 

ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), ESCORT V (GAL),

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), FIESTA Box (F3L,

F5L), FIESTA Box (FVD), FIESTA III (GFJ), 

MONDEO I (GBP), MONDEO I Estate (BNP),

MONDEO I Saloon (GBP), ORION II (AFF), 

ORION III (GAL), P 100 II, SIERRA (GBG, GB4),

SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

TBK013
CITROËN                  XM (Y3), XM Break (Y3), XM Break (Y4)

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B)

UAZ                          31512

TBK014
FORD                        ESCORT '95 Box (AVL), ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL),

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), 

FIESTA Box (F3L, F5L), FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), 

FIESTA III (GFJ), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), 

MONDEO I (GBP), MONDEO I Estate (BNP),

MONDEO I Saloon (GBP), MONDEO II (BAP),

MONDEO II Estate (BNP), MONDEO II Saloon (BFP)

MAZDA                    121 III (JASM, JBSM)

TBK015
PEUGEOT                 505 (551A)

RENAULT                  18 (134_), 18 Variable (135_), FUEGO (136_),

MASTER I Box (T__), 

MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__), 

TRAFIC Box (T1, T3, T4), TRAFIC Bus (T5, T6, T7),

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6)

TBK016
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2), 80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 

80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C, B4), 100 (43, C2), 

100 (44, 44Q, C3), 100 Avant (43, C2), 

100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), COUPE (81, 85), 

COUPE (89, 8B)

PORSCHE                924

SEAT                         CORDOBA (6K2/C2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5), 

IBIZA II (6K1), INCA (6K9), TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            CADDY I (14), CADDY II Box (9K9A), 

CADDY II Estate (9K9B), CORRADO (53I), 

GOLF I (17), GOLF I Cabriolet (155), 

GOLF II (19E, 1G1), GOLF III (1H1), 

GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), GOLF III Variant (1H5),

ILTIS (183), JETTA I (16), JETTA II (19E, 1G2), 

LT 28-35 I Box (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363), 

LT 40-55 I Box (291-512), 

LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909), 

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT (32B), 

PASSAT Saloon (32B), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I),

PASSAT Variant (32B), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), 

POLO Variant (6KV5), SANTANA (32B), 

SCIROCCO (53B), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD), 

VENTO (1H2)

TBK017
RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_), 19 I (B/C53_), 

19 I Cabriolet (D53_), 19 I Chamade (L53_), 

19 II (B/C53_), 19 II Cabriolet (D53_, 853_), 

19 II Chamade (L53_), 21 (B48_), 21 Box (S48_),

21 Estate (K48_), 21 Saloon (L48_), 

CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_),

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), SUPER 5 (B/C40_),

TRAFIC Box (T1, T3, T4), TRAFIC Box (TXX), 

TRAFIC Bus (T5, T6, T7), TRAFIC Bus (TXW), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6)

VOLVO                      340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344), 

440 K (445), 460 L (464), 480 E

TBK018
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2), 80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 

90 (81, 85, B2), 90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)

VW                            CADDY I (14), GOLF I (17), GOLF II (19E, 1G1), 

ILTIS (183), JETTA I (16), JETTA II (19E, 1G2),

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT (32B), 

PASSAT Saloon (32B), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I),

PASSAT Variant (32B), SANTANA (32B),

TRANSPORTER III Box, TRANSPORTER III Bus,

TRANSPORTER III Flatbed / Chassis

TBK019
CITROËN                  BX (XB-_), BX Break (XB-_), C15 (VD-_), 

C25 Bus (280_, 290_), VISA, ZX (N2), 

ZX Break (N2)

FSO                          POLONEZ II, POLONEZ III

PEUGEOT                 205 I (741A/C), 205 II (20A/C), 305 II (581M),

305 II Break (581E), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 309 I (10C, 10A),

309 II (3C, 3A), 405 I (15B), 405 I Break (15E),

405 II (4B), 405 II Break (4E), J5 Box (290L),

J5 Bus (290P), J5 Flatbed / Chassis (290L)

ROVER                      200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (XW)

TALBOT                    EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Bus, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1800 Box, HORIZON

TBK020
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), C15 (VD-_),

EVASION (22, U6), JUMPER Box (230L),

JUMPER Bus (230P),

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230), JUMPY (U6U),

JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_), 

JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_),

XANTIA (X1), XANTIA (X2), XANTIA Break (X1),

XANTIA Break (X2), XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2),

XSARA Coupe (N0), ZX (N2), ZX Break (N2)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230), 

SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P),

ULYSSE (220)

FSO                          POLONEZ III

HONDA                    CONCERTO (HW)

HYUNDAI                 LANTRA II (J-2), LANTRA II Wagon (J2)

Lista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
Список номеров деталей • 
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LADA                        NIVA (2121)

PEUGEOT                 205 Box, 205 II (20A/C), 306 (7B, N3, N5), 

306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 405 II (4B), 

405 II Break (4E), 406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F), 

806 (221), BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Bus (230P),

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_), EXPERT (224),

EXPERT Box (222), EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223),

PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

ROVER                      200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (XW), 400 Tourer (XW)

SUZUKI                    BALENO (EG), BALENO Estate (EG), BALENO

Hatchback (EG), SAMURAI (SJ), VITARA (ET, TA),

VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA)

TBK021
OPEL                        CORSA A Box, 

CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_), 

CORSA A TR (91_, 92_, 96_, 97_), 

CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_), 

KADETT E (39_, 49_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_)

VAUXHALL               CORSA, NOVA, NOVA Hatchback, NOVAVAN

TBK022
OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_),

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

COMBO (71_), VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III

Hatchback, CAVALIER Mk III (87), 

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, COMBO

TBK023
MAZDA                    323 S V (BA)

OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_),

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

COMBO (71_), CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_),

CORSA B Box (73_), VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), VECTRA B (36_),

VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Estate, 

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, CAVALIER Mk III (87),

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, COMBO, CORSA,

CORSAVAN, VECTRA, VECTRA Hatchback

TBK024
AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 80 (8C, B4), 

80 Avant (8C, B4)

SEAT                         CORDOBA (6K2/C2), IBIZA II (6K1), TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            GOLF III (1H1), GOLF III Variant (1H5), 

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I),

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD), 

VENTO (1H2)

TBK025
AUDI                         80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C, B4)

SEAT                         CORDOBA (6K2/C2), IBIZA II (6K1), INCA (6K9),

TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), 

GOLF III (1H1), GOLF III Variant (1H5), 

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA),

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD), 

VENTO (1H2)

TBK026
AUDI                         80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C, B4), A4 (8D2, B5), 

A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A6 (4A, C4), A6 (4B, C5), 

A6 Avant (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4B, C5), 

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)

SEAT                         CORDOBA (6K2/C2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5), 

IBIZA II (6K1), TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            CADDY II Estate (9K9B), GOLF III (1H1), 

GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), GOLF III Variant (1H5),

GOLF IV (1J1), GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7), 

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT (3B2), 

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), PASSAT Variant (3B5),

POLO Box (6NF), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), 

POLO Variant (6KV5), VENTO (1H2)

TBK027
CITROËN                  JUMPY (U6U), JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_)

FIAT                          ELBA (146_), FIORINO Box (146 Uno), 

FIORINO Pick up (146), PUNTO (176), 

PUNTO Convertible (176C), SCUDO Box (220L),

SCUDO Combinato (220P), TEMPRA (159), 

TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160), UNO (146A/E)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836)

PEUGEOT                 EXPERT (224), EXPERT Box (222), 

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223)

ZASTAVA                  YUGO FLORIDA

TBK028
OPEL                        ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

CALIBRA A (85_), VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, CALIBRA, 

CAVALIER Mk III (87), CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback

TBK029
CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Bus (230P), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230), XM (Y4), 

XM Break (Y4)

PEUGEOT                 605 (6B), BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Bus (230P),

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

TBK030
CITROËN                  AX (ZA-_), ZX (N2)

PEUGEOT                 106 I (1A, 1C)

ROVER                      100 (METRO) (XP)

TBK031
OPEL                        ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_), 

ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_), 

ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_),

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

ASTRA F Van (55_), KADETT E (39_, 49_), 

KADETT E Box (37_, 47_), 

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Estate, ASTRA Hatchback, 

ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Estate, 

ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, ASTRA Mk III,

ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III Hatchback,

CAVALIER Mk II, CAVALIER Mk II Hatchback,

CAVALIER Mk III (87), CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback

TBK032
OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Convertible (53_B),

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

CALIBRA A (85_), FRONTERA A Sport (5_SUD2),

OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_), 

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_), 

OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_), 

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), VECTRA B (36_),

VECTRA B Estate (31_), VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk II Convertible, ASTRA Mk III, 

ASTRA Mk III Convertible, ASTRA Mk III Estate,

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, CALIBRA, CARLTON Mk III,

CARLTON Mk III Estate, CAVALIER Mk III (87),

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, FRONTERA Sport,

OMEGA, OMEGA Estate

TBK033
RENAULT                  SAFRANE I (B54_)

TBK035
CITROËN                  EVASION (22, U6), XANTIA (X1), XANTIA (X2),

XANTIA Break (X1), XANTIA Break (X2), XM (Y3), 

XM (Y4), XM Break (Y3), XM Break (Y4)

FIAT                          ULYSSE (220)

LANCIA                     ZETA (220)

PEUGEOT                 406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F), 605 (6B), 806 (221)

TBK037
CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Box (244),

JUMPER Bus (230P), JUMPER Bus (244, Z_),

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (244)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Box (244), 

DUCATO Box (290), DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Bus (244, Z_), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (244), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (290), 

DUCATO Panorama (290)

OPEL                        ARENA Box (TB, TF), ARENA Combi (THB), 

MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

MOVANO Dumptruck (H9), 

MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9)

PEUGEOT                 BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Box (244), 

BOXER Bus (230P), BOXER Bus (244, Z_), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (244), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

RENAULT                  MASTER I Box (T__), MASTER I Bus (T__), 

MASTER II Box (FD), MASTER II Bus (JD/ND),

MASTER II Flatbed / Chassis (ED/HD/UD), 

TRAFIC Box (TXX), TRAFIC Bus (TXW),

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (PXX)

VAUXHALL               ARENA Combi, ARENA Van, 

MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD), 

MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD)

TBK038
RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_), 11 Box (S37_), 

19 I (B/C53_), 19 I Box (S53_), 

19 I Chamade (L53_), 19 II (B/C53_), 

19 II Box (S53_), 19 II Chamade (L53_), 

21 (B48_), 21 Box (S48_), 21 Estate (K48_), 

21 Saloon (L48_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_), 

RAPID Box (F40_, G40_), SUPER 5 (B/C40_),

SUPER 5 Box (S40_)

VOLVO                      340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344), 

440 K (445), 460 L (464)

TBK039
FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Box (290), 

DUCATO Bus (230), DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis

(230), DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (290), 

DUCATO Panorama (290)

RENAULT                  MASTER I Box (T__), MASTER I Bus (T__), 

MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__)

Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
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TBK040
FIAT                          DUNA (146 B), DUNA Weekend (146 B), 

ELBA (146_), FIORINO (147), 

FIORINO Box (146 Uno), FIORINO Pick up (146),

PALIO Weekend (178DX), PUNTO (176), 

PUNTO Van (176L), STRADA (178E), UNO (146A/E)

TBK041
CITROËN                  AX (ZA-_), SAXO (S0, S1), XSARA (N1), 

XSARA Break (N2)

NISSAN                    MICRA (K11)

PEUGEOT                 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II (1)

ROVER                      100 (METRO) (XP)

TBK042
FORD                        TRANSIT Box (V_ _), TRANSIT Bus (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)

TBK043
FIAT                          CINQUECENTO (170), PUNTO (176), 

PUNTO Van (176L), SEICENTO (187), 

SEICENTO Van (187), UNO (146A/E)

TBK044
AUDI                         100 (43, C2), 100 (44, 44Q, C3), 

100 Avant (43, C2), 100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3)

VOLVO                      240 (P242, P244), 240 Kombi (P245), 740 (744),

740 Kombi (745), 760 (704, 764), 

760 Kombi (704, 765), 940 (944), 

940 Kombi (945), 960 (964), 960 Kombi (965)

VW                            LT 28-35 I Box (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363), 

LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363), 

LT 40-55 I Box (291-512), 

LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909)

TBK045
FIAT                          ARGENTA (132A), DUCATO Box (280), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (280), 

DUCATO Panorama (280)

RENAULT                  MASTER I Box (T__), MASTER I Bus (T__), 

MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (PXX)

TBK046
OPEL                        ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_),

ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_), 

KADETT E (39_, 49_), KADETT E Box (37_, 47_),

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Estate, ASTRA Hatchback, 

ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Estate, 

ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, CAVALIER Mk II, 

CAVALIER Mk II Hatchback

TBK047
RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_), 11 Box (S37_), 

RAPID Box (F40_, G40_), SUPER 5 (B/C40_),

SUPER 5 Box (S40_)

VOLVO                      340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344)

TBK048
AUDI                         80 (81, 85, B2), 90 (81, 85, B2), 

90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 100 (44, 44Q, C3), 

100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3), 200 (43), 200 (44, 44Q),

200 Avant (44, 44Q), COUPE (81, 85), 

QUATTRO (85)

VW                            PASSAT (32B), PASSAT Saloon (32B), 

PASSAT Variant (32B), SANTANA (32B)

TBK049
CITROËN                  C25 Box (280_, 290_), C25 Bus (280_, 290_), 

CX II, CX II Break

PEUGEOT                 J5 Box (290L), J5 Bus (280P), J5 Bus (290P),

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (280L),

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (290L)

TALBOT                    EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Bus, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Flatbed / Chassis, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1800 Box

TBK050
FORD                        ESCORT '81 Express (AVA), 

ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), ESCORT III (GAA),

ESCORT III Estate (AWA), ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF,

ABFT), ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), 

FIESTA Box (FVD), FIESTA II (FBD), ORION I (AFD),

ORION II (AFF)

TBK051
RENAULT                  9 (L42_), 11 (B/C37_), 21 Box (S48_), 

21 Estate (K48_), 21 Saloon (L48_), 

SUPER 5 (B/C40_), TRAFIC Box (T1, T3, T4), 

TRAFIC Bus (T5, T6, T7), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6)

VOLVO                      340-360 (343, 345), 340-360 Saloon (344), 

480 E

TBK052
TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), CAMRY (_V2_),

CAMRY Liftback (V1), CAMRY Saloon (V1), 

CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_), CARINA E (_T19_),

CARINA E Saloon (_T19_), 

CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_), CARINA II (_T15_),

CARINA II (_T17_), CARINA II Saloon (_T15_),

CARINA II Saloon (_T17_), 

CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), 

CARINA Station Wagon (TA4K, TA6K), 

COROLLA (_E8_), COROLLA (_E9_), 

COROLLA (_E10_), COROLLA (_E11_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E9_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA Compact (_E11_), 

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E8_), COROLLA Liftback (_E9_),

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E7_),

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_),

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_), 

COROLLA Wagon (_E10_), LITEACE Box (_R2__V),

LITEACE Box (CM3_V, KM3_V), 

LITEACE Bus (_R2_LG), 

LITEACE Bus (CM30_G, KM30_G), 

LITEACE Wagon (M2_G), MODELL F Bus (_R2_, 31),

PICNIC (_XM10)

TBK053
NISSAN                    ALMERA I (N15), ALMERA I Hatchback (N15),

CHERRY (N12), PRIMERA (P10), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P10), 

PRIMERA Traveller (W10), SUNNY Box (Y10),

SUNNY I (B11), SUNNY I Traveller (B11), 

SUNNY II (N13), SUNNY II Hatchback (N13), 

SUNNY II Traveller (B12), SUNNY III (N14), 

SUNNY III Hatchback (N14), 

SUNNY III Liftback (N14), SUNNY III Traveller (Y10)

TBK054
CITROËN                  C25 Box (280_, 290_), C25 Bus (280_, 290_), 

CX II, CX II Break

PEUGEOT                 J5 Box (290L), J5 Bus (280P), J5 Bus (290P), 

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (280L), 

J5 Flatbed / Chassis (290L)

TALBOT                    EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Bus, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1500 Flatbed / Chassis, 

EXPRESS 1000 -1800 Box

TBK055
SEAT                         IBIZA I (021A), MALAGA (023A), RONDA (022A)

TBK056
FORD                        TRANSIT Box (E_ _), TRANSIT Box (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Box (V_ _), TRANSIT Bus (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)

TBK057
FORD                        SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNC), 

SIERRA Estate (BNG), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC),

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG), TRANSIT Box (T_ _),

TRANSIT Box (V_ _), TRANSIT Bus (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)

TBK058
FORD                        P 100 II, SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE), 

SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNC), 

SIERRA Estate (BNG), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC),

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG), TRANSIT Box (E_ _),

TRANSIT Box (T_ _), TRANSIT Box (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), TRANSIT Bus (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (V_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (V_ _)

TBK059
AUSTIN                    MAESTRO (XC), MONTEGO (XE), 

MONTEGO Estate (XE)

ROVER                      200 (XH), MAESTRO

TBK060
MITSUBISHI            COLT II (C1_A), COLT III (C5_A), GALANT III (E1_A),

GALANT IV (E3_A), GALANT IV Saloon (E3_A), 

L 300 Box (L03_P), L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (LO3_P/G, L0_2P), 

L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

SAPPORO III (E16A), SPACE WAGON (D0_V/W),

SPACE WAGON (N3_W, N4_W), STARION (A18_A)

TBK061
BMW                        3 (E30), 3 Touring (E30), 5 (E28), 5 (E34)

TBK063
FIAT                          DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (280), 

DUCATO Panorama (280)

TBK064
TOYOTA                    CRESSIDA Saloon (_X6_), 

CRESSIDA Station Wagon (X6K), 

CROWN Saloon (_S1_), 

DYNA Flatbed / Chassis, HIACE II Box (H5_), 

HIACE II Wagon (H5_), HILUX Pickup (_N_), 

LAND CRUISER (_J7_)

TBK065
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 155 (167)

FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), TEMPRA (159),

TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836)

Lista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
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TBK066
AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 80 (8C, B4), 

80 Avant (8C, B4), 100 (4A, C4), 

100 Avant (4A, C4), A6 (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4A, C4),

COUPE (89, 8B)

SEAT                         TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            CORRADO (53I), GOLF II (19E, 1G1), 

JETTA II (19E, 1G2), PASSAT (3A2, 35I), 

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), SCIROCCO (53B)

TBK067
MITSUBISHI            L 200 (K__T), L 300 Box (L03_P), 

L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (L03_P), 

PAJERO I (L04_G, L14_G), 

PAJERO I Open Off-Road Vehicle (L04_G), 

PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W)

TBK068
TOYOTA                    HIACE III Box (_H10_), HIACE III Wagon (_H10_),

HIACE IV Box (_H1_, _H2_), 

HIACE IV Wagon (_H1_, _H2_), HILUX Pickup (_N_),

LAND CRUISER (_J7_),

LAND CRUISER Hardtop (_J7_)

VW                            TARO

TBK069
MITSUBISHI            L 200 (K__T), L 300 Box (L03_P), 

L 300 Box (P0_W, P1_W), 

L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (L03_P), 

PAJERO I (L04_G, L14_G), 

PAJERO I Open Off-Road Vehicle (L04_G), 

PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W)

TBK070
HONDA                    CIVIC II Shuttle (EE), 

CIVIC III Hatchback (EC, ED, EE), 

CIVIC III Saloon (ED), CIVIC IV Fastback (MA, MB),

CONCERTO (HW), CONCERTO Saloon (HWW)

ROVER                      200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (RT), 400 (XW), 

400 Hatchback (RT), 400 Tourer (XW), 

CABRIOLET (XW)

TBK071
MG                           MG TF, MG ZR, MG ZS Hatchback, MGF (RD)

ROVER                      25 (RF), 45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 100 (METRO) (XP),

100 Convertible (XP), 200 (RF), 

200 Hatchback (XW), 400 (RT), 400 (XW), 

400 Hatchback (RT), 400 Tourer (XW), 

CABRIOLET (XW), COUPE, STREETWISE

TBK072
KIA                            PRIDE (DA), PRIDE Estate, RIO (DC_), 

RIO Estate (DC), SEPHIA (FA), SEPHIA Saloon (FA),

SHUMA Saloon (FB)

MAZDA                    121 I (DA), 121 II (DB), 323 C IV (BG), 323 C V (BA),

323 F IV (BG), 323 F VI (BJ), 323 II (BD), 

323 II Hatchback (BD), 323 III (BF), 

323 III Hatchback (BF), 

323 III Station Wagon (BW), 323 P V (BA), 

323 S IV (BG), 323 S V (BA), 323 S VI (BJ), 

DEMIO (DW), MX-3 (EC)

TBK074
BMW                        3 (E30), 3 Convertible (E30), 3 Touring (E30),

5 (E34)

TBK075
ISUZU                       CAMPO (KB), TROOPER (UB), TROOPER (UBS),

TROOPER Open Off-Road Vehicle (UB)

OPEL                        CAMPO (TF_), FRONTERA A (5_MWL4), 

FRONTERA A Sport (5_SUD2), MONTEREY A (UBS_)

VAUXHALL               BRAVA Pickup, FRONTERA, FRONTERA Sport,

MONTEREY

TBK076
SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), CORDOBA (6K2/C2), 

IBIZA II (6K1), TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            CORRADO (53I), GOLF III (1H1), 

GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), GOLF III Variant (1H5),

GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7), PASSAT (3A2, 35I),

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I), 

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), 

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA), 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW),

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD), 

VENTO (1H2)

TBK077
FORD                        TRANSIT Box (E_ _), TRANSIT Box (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), TRANSIT Bus (T_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (T_ _)

TBK078
FORD                        ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), ESCORT '95 Box (AVL),

ESCORT V (GAL), ESCORT V Convertible (ALL),

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), FIESTA III (GFJ),

ORION III (GAL), SIERRA (GBG, GB4), 

SIERRA Estate (BNG), SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

TBK079
FORD                        ESCORT V (GAL), ESCORT V Convertible (ALL),

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), FIESTA III (GFJ),

MONDEO I (GBP), MONDEO I Estate (BNP),

MONDEO I Saloon (GBP), MONDEO II (BAP),

MONDEO II Estate (BNP), MONDEO II Saloon (BFP),

ORION III (GAL)

TBK080
NISSAN                    SERENA (C23M), VANETTE Box (C22), 

VANETTE Bus (C22)

TBK081
OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_),

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

ASTRA F Van (55_), ASTRA G Box (F70), 

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), KADETT E (39_, 49_),

KADETT E Box (37_, 47_), 

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_), 

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_), 

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk II Belmont, ASTRA Mk II Estate,

ASTRA Mk II Hatchback, ASTRA Mk III,

ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III Hatchback,

ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA Mk IV Estate, 

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, ASTRAVAN Mk III,

ASTRAVAN Mk IV, CAVALIER Mk III (87), 

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback

TBK085
FIAT                          PALIO (178BX), PALIO Weekend (178DX), 

PUNTO (176), PUNTO Convertible (176C), 

SIENA (178_), STRADA (178E)

LANCIA                     Y (840A)

TBK086
SEAT                         CORDOBA (6K2/C2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5), 

IBIZA II (6K1), TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            GOLF III (1H1), GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7), 

GOLF III Variant (1H5), GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7),

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5), 

VENTO (1H2)

TBK087
SEAT                         AROSA (6H), CORDOBA (6K2/C2), 

CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5),

IBIZA II (6K1), IBIZA III (6K1), INCA (6K9)

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), 

GOLF III (1H1), GOLF III Variant (1H5), LUPO (6X1,

6E1), POLO (6N1), POLO (6N2), POLO Box (6NF),

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5), 

VENTO (1H2)

TBK088
SEAT                         CORDOBA (6K2/C2), CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2),

CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA II (6K1), 

IBIZA III (6K1), INCA (6K9)

SKODA                     FELICIA I (6U1), FELICIA I Estate (6U5), 

FELICIA I Fun (797), FELICIA II (6U1), 

FELICIA II Estate (6U5), OCTAVIA (1U2), 

OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B),

CADDY II Pickup (9U7), GOLF III (1H1), 

GOLF III Variant (1H5), POLO (6N1), 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5), 

VENTO (1H2)

TBK089
FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), DOBLO (119), 

DOBLO Cargo (223), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), MULTIPLA (186), 

PALIO (178BX), PALIO Weekend (178DX), 

SIENA (178_), STILO (192), 

STILO Multi Wagon (192)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836),

LYBRA (839AX), LYBRA SW (839BX)

TBK090
RENAULT                  ESPACE III (JE0_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), 

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), SAFRANE II (B54_)

TBK091
OPEL                        CALIBRA A (85_), OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_),

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), VECTRA B (36_),

VECTRA B Estate (31_), VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

SAAB                        900 II, 900 II Convertible, 900 II Coupe, 9000,

9000 Hatchback

VAUXHALL               CALIBRA, CAVALIER Mk III (87), 

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, OMEGA, 

OMEGA Estate, VECTRA, VECTRA Estate, 

VECTRA Hatchback
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TBK092
NISSAN                    KUBISTAR (X76)

RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), KANGOO (KC0/1_),

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), TWINGO (C06_),

TWINGO (CN0_), TWINGO Box (S06_)

TBK093
SKODA                     FELICIA I (6U1), FELICIA I Estate (6U5), 

FELICIA I Fun (797), FELICIA II (6U1), 

FELICIA II Estate (6U5)

VW                            CADDY II Pickup (9U7), POLO (6N1), POLO (6N2),

POLO Box (6NF)

TBK094
FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), DOBLO (119), 

DOBLO Cargo (223), PALIO Weekend (178DX),

PUNTO (188), PUNTO Van (188AX), STRADA (178E)

TBK096
DACIA                       LOGAN, LOGAN MCV, SOLENZA

RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), KANGOO (KC0/1_),

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), LOGAN (LS_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

TBK097
RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), CLIO I Box (S57_),

KANGOO, RAPID Box (F40_, G40_)

TBK098
OPEL                        ARENA Box (TB, TF), ARENA Combi (THB)

RENAULT                  MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_), TRAFIC Box (TXX), 

TRAFIC Bus (TXW)

VAUXHALL               ARENA Combi, ARENA Van

TBK099
RENAULT                  ESPACE III (JE0_), KANGOO (KC0/1_), 

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_),

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), 

MEGANE I (BA0/1_), SCENIC (JA0/1_)

VOLVO                      S40 I (VS), V40 Estate (VW)

TBK100
AUDI                         A3 (8L1), A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA), 

A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), 

A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

A4 Avant (8ED)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), ALTEA XL (5P5), 

CORDOBA (6L2), CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2),

CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA II (6K1),

IBIZA III (6K1), IBIZA IV (6L1), LEON (1M1), 

LEON (1P1), TOLEDO II (1M2), TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA                     FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), 

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), OCTAVIA (1U2), 

OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5), 

OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5), SUPERB (3U4)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), 

CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), 

CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Variant (1J5), GOLF V (1K1), 

GOLF V PLUS (5M1), GOLF V Variant, JETTA III (1K2),

MULTIVAN V (7HM, 7HF), NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1),

NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7), PASSAT (3B2),

PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT (3C2), 

PASSAT Variant (3B5), PASSAT Variant (3B6),

PASSAT Variant (3C5), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), 

POLO Variant (6KV5), SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6),

TOURAN (1T1, 1T2), 

TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH), 

TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ), 

TRANSPORTER V Flatbed / Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL,

7JY, 7JZ)

TBK101
AUDI                         A3 (8L1), A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5), 

TT (8N3), TT Roadster (8N9)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), LEON (1M1), 

TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA (1U2), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Variant (1J5), NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1),

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)

TBK102
FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Bus (230), 

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230)

IVECO                       Daily II

OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

MOVANO Dumptruck (H9), 

MOVANO Flatbed / Chassis (U9, E9)

RENAULT                  MASTER II Box (FD), MASTER II Bus (JD/ND),

MASTER II Flatbed / Chassis (ED/HD/UD)

VAUXHALL               MOVANO Chassis/Cab (ED, UD, HD), 

MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD)

TBK103
OPEL                        ASTRA G Convertible, ASTRA G Coupe (F07_),

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), CORSA C (F08, F68),

ZAFIRA (F75_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA MK IV Convertible, 

ASTRA Mk IV Coupe, ASTRA Mk IV Estate, 

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, CORSA Mk II, ZAFIRA

TBK104
ALFA ROMEO          156 (932), 156 Sportwagon (932), 166 (936)

FIAT                          DOBLO (119), DOBLO Cargo (223), MAREA (185),

MAREA Weekend (185)

LANCIA                     KAPPA (838A), KAPPA SW (838B), LYBRA (839AX),

LYBRA SW (839BX), THESIS (841AX)

TBK105
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), C15 (VD-_),

JUMPY (U6U), JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_),

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0)

FIAT                          SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 306 (7B, N3, N5), 

306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 

EXPERT Box (222), EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis,

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223), PARTNER Box (5),

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E11_), COROLLA Compact (_E11_),

COROLLA Liftback (_E11_), 

COROLLA Wagon (__E11_)

TBK106
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), 

EVASION (22, U6), JUMPER Box (230L), 

JUMPER Box (244), JUMPER Bus (244, Z_), 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (244), JUMPY (U6U),

JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_), 

JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_),

XANTIA (X2), XANTIA Break (X2), XSARA (N1),

XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0),

XSARA PICASSO (N68)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Box (244), 

DUCATO Bus (230), DUCATO Bus (244, Z_),

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (244), 

SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P),

ULYSSE (220)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 306 (7B, N3, N5), 

306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 406 (8B), 

406 Break (8E/F), 806 (221), BOXER Box (230L),

BOXER Box (244), BOXER Bus (244, Z_), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (244), EXPERT (224),

EXPERT Box (222), EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis,

PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TBK107
AUDI                         A3 (8L1)

SEAT                         CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5),

IBIZA III (6K1), INCA (6K9), LEON (1M1), 

TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA (1U2), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), 

CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), 

GOLF IV (1J1), GOLF IV Variant (1J5), 

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), POLO Box (6NF), 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5)

TBK108
BMW                        3 (E36), 5 (E34), 5 Touring (E34)

TBK109
AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 80 (8C, B4), 

80 Avant (8C, B4), 100 (4A, C4), 

100 Avant (4A, C4), A6 (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4A, C4),

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4), COUPE (89, 8B)

TBK111
OPEL                        ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

CALIBRA A (85_), VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, CALIBRA, 

CAVALIER Mk III (87), CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback

TBK112
SEAT                         AROSA (6H)

VW                            LUPO (6X1, 6E1), POLO (6N1), POLO (6N2), 

POLO Box (6NF)

TBK113
CITROËN                  EVASION (22, U6), XANTIA (X1), XANTIA (X2),

XANTIA Break (X1), XANTIA Break (X2), XM (Y4), 

XM Break (Y4), XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2),

XSARA Coupe (N0), ZX (N2)

FIAT                          ULYSSE (220)

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 406 (8B), 

406 Break (8E/F), 406 Coupe (8C), 605 (6B),

806 (221)

TBK114
RENAULT                  ESPACE III (JE0_), KANGOO (KC0/1_), 

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_),

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), 

MEGANE I (BA0/1_), SCENIC (JA0/1_)

VOLVO                      S40 I (VS), V40 Estate (VW)

Lista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
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TBK115
AUDI                         A3 (8L1), A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5), TT (8N3),

TT Roadster (8N9)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), 

ORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), IBIZA III (6K1), 

LEON (1M1), TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA (1U2), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Variant (1J5), NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1),

NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7), PASSAT (3B2),

PASSAT Variant (3B5), SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)

TBK116
AUDI                         A3 (8L1)

SEAT                         CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5),

IBIZA III (6K1), LEON (1M1), TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Praktik,

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), OCTAVIA (1U2), 

OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Variant (1J5), POLO Box (6NF), 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5)

TBK117
JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ)

RENAULT                  18 (134_), 18 Box, 18 Variable (135_), 21 (B48_),

21 Box (S48_), 21 Estate (K48_), 

21 Saloon (L48_), 25 (B29_), ESPACE I (J11_),

ESPACE II (J/S63_), FUEGO (136_), 

MASTER I Box (T__), MASTER I Bus (T__), 

MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__), 

TRAFIC Box (T1, T3, T4), TRAFIC Box (TXX), 

TRAFIC Bus (T5, T6, T7), TRAFIC Bus (TXW), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6), 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (PXX)

TBK118
FIAT                          TEMPRA (159), TEMPRA S.W. (159), TIPO (160)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA I (831AB0),

DELTA II (836), THEMA (834), THEMA SW (834)

TBK119
AUDI                         80 (8C, B4), 80 Avant (8C, B4)

SEAT                         TOLEDO I (1L)

VW                            GOLF III (1H1), GOLF III Variant (1H5), 

PASSAT (3A2, 35I), PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I),

VENTO (1H2)

TBK120
FORD                        ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL), ESCORT V (GAL),

ESCORT V Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), ESCORT VI (GAL),

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL), ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL),

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL), 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), E

SCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), FIESTA III (GFJ),

MONDEO I (GBP), MONDEO I Estate (BNP),

MONDEO I Saloon (GBP), MONDEO II (BAP),

MONDEO II Estate (BNP), MONDEO II Saloon (BFP),

ORION III (GAL)

TBK121
FORD                        ESCORT '95 Box (AVL), ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL),

ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL), ESCORT VII (GAL,

AAL, ABL), ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL), 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL), 

FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA Box (JV_), 

FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), MONDEO II (BAP), 

MONDEO II Estate (BNP), MONDEO II Saloon (BFP)

MAZDA                    121 III (JASM, JBSM)

TBK122
CITROËN                  XANTIA (X1), XANTIA (X2), XANTIA Break (X1),

XANTIA Break (X2), XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2),

XSARA Coupe (N0), ZX (N2), ZX Break (N2)

PEUGEOT                 306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 406 (8B), 

406 Break (8E/F)

TBK123
JEEP                          CHEROKEE (XJ)

RENAULT                  18 (134_), 18 Box, 18 Variable (135_), 21 (B48_),

21 Box (S48_), 21 Estate (K48_), 

21 Saloon (L48_), 25 (B29_), ESPACE I (J11_),

ESPACE II (J/S63_), FUEGO (136_), 

MASTER I Box (T__), MASTER I Bus (T__), 

MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__), 

TRAFIC Box (T1, T3, T4), TRAFIC Box (TXX), 

TRAFIC Bus (T5, T6, T7), TRAFIC Bus (TXW),

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (P6),

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (PXX)

TBK207
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 147 (937), 156 (932), 156

Sportwagon (932)

TBK225
AUDI                         A2 (8Z0), A3 (8L1), A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), 

A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5)

FORD                        GALAXY (WGR)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), AROSA (6H), LEON (1M1),

TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), 

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), OCTAVIA (1U2), 

OCTAVIA Combi (1U5), SUPERB (3U4)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Variant (1J5), LUPO (6X1, 6E1), 

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), PASSAT (3B2), 

PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5), 

PASSAT Variant (3B6), POLO (6N2), POLO (9N_),

POLO Saloon, SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)

TBK230
CITROËN                  C1 (PM_, PN_), C2 (JM_), C3 (FC_), 

C3 Pluriel (HB_), NEMO (AA_), XSARA (N1),

XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0)

FORD                        FIESTA V (JH_, JD_), FIESTA Van, FUSION (JU_)

MAZDA                    2 (B2W)

PEUGEOT                 107, 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 

207 (WA_, WC_), 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E),

1007 (KM_), BIPPER (AA_)

TOYOTA                    AYGO

TBK240
CHEVROLET             NUBIRA Estate, NUBIRA Saloon

OPEL                        ASTRA G Convertible, ASTRA G Coupe (F07_),

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_), 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_), ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate,

ASTRA H GTC, ASTRA H TwinTop, 

COMBO Box Body / Estate, COMBO Tour, 

CORSA C (F08, F68), MERIVA, SIGNUM, 

TIGRA TwinTop, VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate,

VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA, ZAFIRA (F75_)

SAAB                        9-3 (YS3F), 9-3 Estate

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk IV, ASTRA MK IV Convertible, 

ASTRA Mk IV Coupe, ASTRA Mk IV Estate,

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback, ASTRA MK V Estate,

ASTRA MK V Hatchback, ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch,

CORSA Mk II, MERIVA, SIGNUM, TIGRA TwinTop,

VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Mk II, VECTRA Mk II Estate,

VECTRA Mk II GTS, ZAFIRA

TBK246
AUDI                         A2 (8Z0)

SEAT                         AROSA (6H), CORDOBA (6L2), 

CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5),

IBIZA III (6K1), IBIZA IV (6L1), IBIZA V (6J5), 

IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1), INCA (6K9), 

LEON (1M1), LEON (1P1), TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), 

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), OCTAVIA (1U2),

OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5), 

OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5), PRAKTIK, ROOMSTER (5J)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), 

CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B),

CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), 

CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Variant (1J5), GOLF V (1K1), 

GOLF V PLUS (5M1), GOLF V Variant,

LUPO (6X1, 6E1), NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), 

NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7), POLO (6N1), 

POLO (6N2), POLO (9N_), POLO CLASSIC (6KV2),

POLO Saloon, POLO Variant (6KV5)

TBK260
OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate,

ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback, 

ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon, 

ASTRA F Convertible (53_B), 

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_),

ASTRA G Estate (F35_), 

CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_, F35_), TIGRA (95_),

VECTRA B (36_), VECTRA B Estate (31_), 

VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Estate, 

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback, CORSA, TIGRA, 

VECTRA, VECTRA Estate, VECTRA Hatchback

TBK261
CHEVROLET             EPICA (KL1_), EVANDA, LACETTI, NUBIRA Estate,

NUBIRA Saloon, REZZO

DAEWOO                 EVANDA (KLAL), LACETTI Hatchback (KLAN),

LEGANZA (KLAV), NUBIRA (KLAJ), 

NUBIRA Saloon (KLAJ), NUBIRA Saloon (KLAN),

NUBIRA Wagon (KLAJ), NUBIRA Wagon (KLAN),

REZZO (KLAU)

OPEL                        ASTRA F (56_, 57_), ASTRA F Convertible (53_B),

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_), 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_), 

CALIBRA A (85_), OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_),

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_), 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_), 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_), VECTRA B (36_),

VECTRA B Estate (31_), VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA Mk III, ASTRA Mk III Convertible, 

ASTRA Mk III Estate, ASTRA Mk III Hatchback,

CALIBRA, CAVALIER Mk III (87), 

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback, OMEGA, 

OMEGA Estate, VECTRA, VECTRA Estate, 

VECTRA Hatchback

Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
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TBK262
AUDI                         A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA), A4 (8EC),

A4 Avant (8ED), A6 (4F2), A6 Avant (4F5)

SEAT                         ALTEA (5P1), ALTEA XL (5P5), TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)

VW                            GOLF V (1K1), GOLF V PLUS (5M1), JETTA III (1K2),

PASSAT (3C2), PASSAT Variant (3C5), 

TOURAN (1T1, 1T2)

TBK263
SEAT                         LEON (1M1), TOLEDO II (1M2)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Variant (1J5), LUPO (6X1, 6E1), 

POLO (6N1)

TBK267
DACIA                       LOGAN, LOGAN MCV

RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1), GRAND SCENIC (JM0/1_),

KANGOO (KC0/1_), KANGOO Express (FC0/1_),

LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_),

LAGUNA II (BG0/1_), 

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_), 

MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_), 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_), 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_), 

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_), MEGANE I (BA0/1_),

MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_), MODUS (F/JP0_),

SCENIC (JA0/1_), SCENIC II (JM0/1_), 

THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

TBK269
AUDI                         A2 (8Z0), A3 (8L1), A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), 

A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), A6 (4B,

C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5)

FORD                        GALAXY (WGR)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), AROSA (6H), LEON (1M1),

TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi (6Y5), 

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), OCTAVIA (1U2), 

OCTAVIA Combi (1U5), SUPERB (3U4)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), GOLF IV (1J1), 

GOLF IV Variant (1J5), LUPO (6X1, 6E1), 

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), PASSAT (3B2),

PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5), 

PASSAT Variant (3B6), POLO (6N2), POLO (9N_),

POLO Saloon, SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)

TBK270
AUDI                         A2 (8Z0), A3 (8L1), A3 (8P1), A3 Sportback (8PA),

A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

A4 Avant (8ED), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5)

FORD                        GALAXY (WGR)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), ALTEA (5P1), 

ALTEA XL (5P5), AROSA (6H), CORDOBA (6L2), 

IBIZA IV (6L1), IBIZA V (6J5),

IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1), LEON (1M1), 

LEON (1P1), TOLEDO II (1M2), TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA                     FABIA, FABIA (6Y2), FABIA Combi,

FABIA Combi (6Y5), FABIA Praktik, 

FABIA Saloon (6Y3), OCTAVIA (1U2), 

OCTAVIA (1Z3), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5), 

OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5), PRAKTIK, ROOMSTER (5J),

SUPERB (3U4)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), 

CADDY III Box (2KA, 2KH), 

CADDY III Estate (2KB, 2KJ), EOS, FOX (5Z1), 

GOLF IV (1J1), GOLF IV Variant (1J5), GOLF V (1K1),

GOLF V PLUS (5M1), GOLF V Variant, JETTA III (1K2),

LUPO (6X1, 6E1), MULTIVAN V (7HM, 7HF), 

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), 

NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7), PASSAT (3B3),

PASSAT (3C2), PASSAT Variant (3B6), 

PASSAT Variant (3C5), POLO (6N2), POLO (9N_),

POLO Saloon, SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6), 

TOURAN (1T1, 1T2), 

TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH), 

TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ), 

TRANSPORTER V Flatbed / Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL,

7JY, 7JZ)

TBK272
AUDI                         A3 (8L1)

SEAT                         CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5),

IBIZA III (6K1), INCA (6K9), LEON (1M1), 

TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA                     OCTAVIA (1U2), OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW                            BORA (1J2), BORA Estate (1J6), 

CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), 

GOLF IV (1J1), GOLF IV Variant (1J5), 

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1), POLO Box (6NF), 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5)

TBK273
NISSAN                    ALMERA II (N16), ALMERA II Hatchback (N16),

MICRA (K12)

RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), KANGOO (KC0/1_),

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), 

MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_), SCENIC II (JM0/1_),

THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

TBK274
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), C5 (DC_), 

C5 Break (DE_), JUMPY (U6U), 

JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_),

JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_),

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0),

XSARA PICASSO (N68)

FIAT                          SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P)

LANCIA                     ZETA (220)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 

306 (7B, N3, N5), 306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 307 (3A/C), 

307 Break (3E), 307 SW (3H), 406 (8B), 

406 Break (8E/F), 607 (9D, 9U), 806 (221),

EXPERT Box (222), EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis,

PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TBK275
MITSUBISHI            CARISMA (DA_), CARISMA Saloon (DA_), 

SPACE STAR (DG0)

NISSAN                    INTERSTAR Box (X70), INTERSTAR Bus (X70),

PRIMASTAR Box (X83), PRIMASTAR Bus (X83)

OPEL                        MOVANO Box (F9), MOVANO Combi (J9), 

VIVARO Box (F7), VIVARO Combi (J7)

RENAULT                  ESPACE IV (JK0/1_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_),

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), LAGUNA II (BG0/1_),

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_), 

MASTER II Box (FD), MASTER II Bus (JD/ND), 

TRAFIC II Box (FL), TRAFIC II Bus (JL), 

TRAFIC II Flatbed / Chassis (EL)

VAUXHALL               MOVANO Combi (JD), MOVANO Van (FD), 

VIVARO Box, VIVARO Combi

VOLVO                      S40 I (VS), V40 Estate (VW)

TBK276
FORD                        FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), 

FIESTA V (JH_, JD_), FOCUS (DAW, DBW), 

FOCUS C-MAX, FOCUS Estate (DNW), 

FOCUS II (DA_), FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_), 

FOCUS Saloon (DFW), FUSION (JU_), PUMA (EC_)

MAZDA                    2 (B2W), 121 III (JASM, JBSM)

TBK277
FIAT                          DOBLO (119), DOBLO Cargo (223), PALIO (178BX),

PALIO Weekend (178DX), PANDA (169), 

PANDA Van (141_), PUNTO (176), PUNTO (188),

PUNTO Convertible (176C), PUNTO Van (188AX),

SIENA (178_), STRADA (178E)

LANCIA                     Y (840A), YPSILON

TBK278
FORD                        FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA Box (JV_),

FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_), FOCUS (DAW, DBW), 

FOCUS C-MAX, FOCUS Estate (DNW), 

FOCUS II (DA_), FOCUS II Saloon (DA_), 

FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_), FOCUS Saloon (DFW),

GALAXY, MONDEO IV, MONDEO IV Turnier, S-MAX,

TOURNEO CONNECT, 

TRANSIT CONNECT (P65_, P70_, P80_)

TBK279
CITROËN                  C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_), C5 (DC_), C5 (RC_), 

C5 Break (DE_), C5 Break (RE_), C8 (EA_, EB_),

EVASION (22, U6), JUMPY (U6U),

JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_), 

JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_),

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0),

XSARA PICASSO (N68)

FIAT                          SCUDO Box (220L), SCUDO Combinato (220P),

ULYSSE (179AX), ULYSSE (220)

LANCIA                     PHEDRA (179), ZETA (220)

PEUGEOT                 206 CC (2D), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 

206 SW (2E/K), 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 

307 CC (3B), 307 SW (3H), 406 (8B), 

406 Break (8E/F), 406 Coupe (8C), 407 (6D_), 

407 Coupe (6C_), 407 SW (6E_), 607 (9D, 9U),

806 (221), 807 (E), EXPERT (224), 

EXPERT Box (222)

TBK280
DACIA                       SOLENZA

RENAULT                  CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_), 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), CLIO II Box

(SB0/1/2_), KANGOO, KANGOO (KC0/1_), 

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), 

RAPID Box (F40_, G40_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

TBK281
CITROËN                  CX II, CX II Break

PEUGEOT                 505 (551A)

RENAULT                  18 (134_), 18 Variable (135_), 21 (B48_), 

21 Estate (K48_), 21 Saloon (L48_), 25 (B29_),

ESPACE I (J11_), MASTER I Box (T__), 

MASTER I Bus (T__), 

MASTER I Flatbed / Chassis (P__)

TBK282
CITROËN                  CX II, CX II Break

PEUGEOT                 505 (551A), 505 Break (551D)

RENAULT                  18 (134_), 21 (B48_), 21 Estate (K48_), 

21 Saloon (L48_), 25 (B29_), ESPACE I (J11_)

TBK283
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 147 (937), 156 (932), 

156 Sportwagon (932)

FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO, BRAVO (182), DOBLO (119),
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DOBLO Cargo (223), GRANDE PUNTO (199), IDEA,

MAREA (185), MAREA Weekend (185), 

MULTIPLA (186), PUNTO (188), 

PUNTO Van (188AX), STILO (192), 

STILO Multi Wagon (192), STRADA (178E)

LANCIA                     LYBRA (839AX), LYBRA SW (839BX), MUSA

TBK284
LADA                        SAMARA (2108, 2109), SAMARA FORMA (21099)

TBK285
AUDI                         80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3), 80 (8C, B4), 

80 Avant (8C, B4), 100 (4A, C4), 

100 Avant (4A, C4), A6 (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4A, C4),

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4), COUPE (81, 85), 

COUPE (89, 8B)

TBK286
MAZDA                    121 I (DA), 323 II (BD), 323 II Hatchback (BD), 

323 III (BF), 323 III Hatchback (BF), 

323 III Station Wagon (BW)

TBK287
ALFA ROMEO          33 (905), 33 (907A), 33 Sport Wagon (907B), 

33 Sportwagon (905A), 145 (930), 146 (930),

ALFASUD Coupe (902.A)

TBK288
FORD                        ESCORT '81 Express (AVA), 

ESCORT '86 Express (AVF), 

ESCORT '91 Express (AVL), ESCORT III (GAA),

ESCORT III Convertible (ALD), 

ESCORT III Estate (AWA), 

ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT), 

ESCORT IV Convertible (ALF), 

ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF), ESCORT V (GAL),

ESCORT V Convertible (ALL), 

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL), FIESTA Box (FVD),

FIESTA II (FBD), FIESTA III (GFJ), 

ORION I (AFD), ORION II (AFF), ORION III (GAL),

SIERRA (GBG, GB4), SIERRA Estate (BNG), 

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

TBK289
HONDA                    CIVIC III Hatchback (EC, ED, EE), 

CIVIC III Saloon (ED), CIVIC IV (EG, EH), 

CIVIC IV Coupe (EJ), CIVIC IV Fastback (MA, MB),

CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG), CONCERTO (HW),

CONCERTO Saloon (HWW)

TBK290
HONDA                    ACCORD IV (CB3, CB7), 

ACCORD IV Aerodeck (CB8, CC), ACCORD V (CC7),

ACCORD V Aerodeck (CE), ACCORD V Coupe (CD7,

CD9), ACCORD VI (CE, CF), PRELUDE IV (BB),

PRELUDE V (BB), SHUTTLE (RA)

ROVER                      600 (RH)

TBK291
HYUNDAI                 LANTRA I (J-1), PONY (X-2), 

PONY/EXCEL Saloon (X-2), S COUPE (SLC)

MITSUBISHI            COLT II (C1_A), LANCER III (C1_A, C6_A), 

MIRAGE Hatchback

TBK292
HYUNDAI                 H-1 Box, H-1 Bus (KMF), H100 Bus (P), 

SONATA I (Y-2), STAREX (H1)

MITSUBISHI            GALANT III (E1_A), L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W),

PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W), 

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W),

SAPPORO III (E16A)

TBK293
KIA                            CLARUS (K9A), CLARUS Estate (GC), 

SPORTAGE (K00)

MAZDA                    626 III (GD), 626 III Coupe (GD),

626 III Hatchback (GD), 626 III Station Wagon (GV)

TBK294
SUZUKI                    BALENO (EG), BALENO Estate (EG), 

BALENO Hatchback (EG), GRAND VITARA (FT, GT),

SWIFT II (AH, AJ), VITARA (ET, TA), 

VITARA Cabrio (ET, TA), X-90 (EL)

TBK295
FORD USA               PROBE II (ECP)

MAZDA                    323 F VI (BJ), 323 S VI (BJ), 626 IV (GE), 

626 IV Hatchback (GE), 626 V (GF), 

626 V Hatchback (GF), 626 V Station Wagon (GW),

MPV II (LW), MX-6 (GE6), PREMACY (CP)

TBK296
HONDA                    CIVIC IV (EG, EH), CIVIC IV Fastback (MA, MB), 

CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG), CIVIC V (EJ9, EK3/4), 

CIVIC V Aerodeck (MC), CIVIC V Fastback (MB),

CIVIC V Hatchback (EJ9, EK1/3/4), 

CIVIC VI Hatchback (EU_, EP_)

TBK297
HONDA                    ACCORD VII (CG), CIVIC IV (EG, EH), 

CIVIC IV Coupe (EJ), CIVIC IV Hatchback (EG), 

CIVIC V (EJ9, EK3/4), CIVIC V Aerodeck (MC), 

CIVIC V Coupe (EJ6, EJ8), CIVIC V Fastback (MB),

CIVIC V Hatchback (EJ9, EK1/3/4), CRX III (EH, EG),

HR-V (GH)

ROVER                      400 (RT)

TBK298
CHEVROLET             AVEO Saloon, KALOS, KALOS Saloon, LACETTI,

LOVA, NUBIRA Estate, NUBIRA Saloon, REZZO

DAEWOO                 ESPERO (KLEJ), KALOS, KALOS (KLAS), 

LACETTI Hatchback (KLAN), LANOS (KLAT), 

LANOS Saloon (KLAT), NEXIA (KLETN), 

NEXIA Saloon (KLETN), NUBIRA (KLAJ), 

NUBIRA Saloon (KLAJ), NUBIRA Saloon (KLAN),

NUBIRA Wagon (KLAJ), NUBIRA Wagon (KLAN),

REZZO (KLAU)

TBK299
MAZDA                    323 C V (BA), 323 F V (BA), 323 P V (BA), 

323 S V (BA)

TBK300
FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185)

LANCIA                     Y (840A)

TBK301
DACIA                       LOGAN, LOGAN MCV

NISSAN                    ALMERA II (N16), ALMERA II Hatchback (N16),

KUBISTAR (X76), MICRA (K12)

RENAULT                  CLIO Grandtour (KR0/1_), 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_), CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1), 

GRAND SCENIC (JM0/1_), KANGOO (KC0/1_),

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), LOGAN (LS_), 

MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Coupé-Cabriolet (EM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_), MODUS (F/JP0_),

SCENIC II (JM0/1_), THALIA (LB0/1/2_), 

TWINGO (CN0_)

TBK302
CITROËN                  BERLINGO Box, BERLINGO Box (M_), C2 (JM_), 

C3 (FC_), C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_), 

C4 Grand Picasso (UA_), C4 Picasso (UD_), 

C5 (RC_), C5 (RD_), C5 Break (RE_), JUMPY,

JUMPY Box, XSARA PICASSO (N68)

FORD                        C-MAX, FIESTA V (JH_, JD_), FOCUS C-MAX, 

FOCUS II (DA_), FOCUS II Saloon (DA_), 

FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_), FUSION (JU_)

MAZDA                    3 (BK14), 3 Saloon (BK12)

PEUGEOT                 206 CC (2D), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 

206 SW (2E/K), 207 (WA_, WC_), 207 CC (WD_),

207 SW (WK_), 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 

307 SW (3H), 308 (4A_, 4C_), 308 SW, 407 (6D_),

407 SW (6E_), 1007 (KM_), 

EXPERT Box (VF3A_, VF3U_, VF3X_), 

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis, EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_),

PARTNER Box, PARTNER Box (5), 

PARTNER Combispace (5F), PARTNER Tepee

VOLVO                      S40 II (MS), V50 (MW)

TBK303
CITROËN                  C5 (DC_), C5 Break (DE_), C8 (EA_, EB_)

FIAT                          ULYSSE (179AX)

LANCIA                     PHEDRA (179)

PEUGEOT                 406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F), 406 Coupe (8C), 

607 (9D, 9U), 807 (E)

TBK304
CITROËN                  C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 307 (3A/C), 

307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B), 

EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_)

TBK305
FORD                        GALAXY (WGR)

SEAT                         ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9), CORDOBA (6K2/C2),

CORDOBA Vario (6K5), IBIZA II (6K1), INCA (6K9)

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5),

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)

TBK306
ALFA ROMEO          156 Sportwagon (932), 159, 159 Sportwagon

FIAT                          BRAVO, CROMA (194), STILO (192), 

STILO Multi Wagon (192)

OPEL                        ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC, SIGNUM,

VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate, VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA

SAAB                        9-3 (YS3F), 9-3 Convertible (YS3F), 9-3 Estate, 

9-5 (YS3E), 9-5 Estate (YS3E)

VAUXHALL               ASTRA MK V Estate, ASTRA MK V Hatchback, 

ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch, SIGNUM, VECTRA Mk II,

VECTRA Mk II Estate, VECTRA Mk II GTS, 

ZAFIRA Mk II

TBK307
HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (X-3), ACCENT Saloon (X-3), LANTRA II (J-2),

LANTRA II Wagon (J2)

TBK308
CITROËN                  SAXO (S0, S1)

PEUGEOT                 106 II (1)

TBK309
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT Variant (3B5)

TBK310
FORD                        FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_), FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_)

MAZDA                    121 III (JASM, JBSM)

TBK311
HYUNDAI                 GALLOPER I, GALLOPER II (JK-01), H-1 Box, 

H-1 Bus (KMF), H100 Box, H100 Bus (P), 

PORTER Box, PORTER Pickup

KIA                            K2500 (SD), PREGIO Box (TB)

MITSUBISHI            GALLOPER (JK-01), L 200 (K__T), L 300 Box (P0_W,

P1_W), L 300 Bus (P0_W, P1_W, P2_W), 

L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (L03_P), 

L 300 Flatbed / Chassis (P1_T ), 
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PAJERO CLASSIC (V2_W), PAJERO II (V2_W, V4_W),

PAJERO II Open Off-Road Vehicle (V2_W, V4_W),

PAJERO III (V60, V70), PAJERO SPORT (K90), 

SPACE GEAR (PA/B/D_V/W)

TBK312
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), C2 (JM_),

C3 (FC_), C3 Pluriel (HB_), NEMO (AA_), 

SAXO (S0, S1), XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2),

XSARA Coupe (N0)

PEUGEOT                 106 II (1), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K),

207 (WA_, WC_), 207 SW (WK_), 306 (7B, N3, N5),

306 Break (7E, N3, N5), 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5), 307 (3A/C),

1007 (KM_), BIPPER (AA_), PARTNER Box (5),

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TBK313
FIAT                          500, BRAVA (182), BRAVO, BRAVO (182), 

GRANDE PUNTO (199), IDEA, LINEA, MAREA (185),

MAREA Weekend (185), PANDA (169), 

PUNTO (176), PUNTO (188), 

PUNTO Convertible (176C), SIENA (178_), 

STILO (192), STILO Multi Wagon (192)

LANCIA                     MUSA, Y (840A), YPSILON

TBK314
FIAT                          CINQUECENTO (170), PANDA (141A_), 

PANDA (169), PANDA Van (141_), PUNTO (176),

PUNTO Van (176L), SEICENTO (187), 

SEICENTO Van (187), UNO (146A/E)

LANCIA                     Y (840A)

TBK315
RENAULT                  CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_), CLIO III (BR0/1,

CR0/1), KANGOO (KC0/1_), 

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_), MODUS (F/JP0_),

THALIA (LB0/1/2_), TWINGO (C06_), 

TWINGO (CN0_)

TBK316
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box (M_), C2 (JM_), 

C3 (FC_), SAXO (S0, S1)

PEUGEOT                 106 II (1), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K),

PARTNER Box (5), PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TBK317
CHEVROLET             MATIZ

DAEWOO                 MATIZ (KLYA), TICO (KLY3)

TBK318
CITROËN                  BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box, 

BERLINGO Box (M_), C3 (FC_), XSARA (N1), 

XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0)

PEUGEOT                 206 CC (2D), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 

206 SW (2E/K), 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 

307 CC (3B), 307 SW (3H), 

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

TBK319
CITROËN                  BERLINGO, BERLINGO (MF), BERLINGO Box,

BERLINGO Box (M_), C2 (JM_), C3 (FC_), 

C3 Pluriel (HB_), C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_), 

XSARA (N1), XSARA Break (N2), XSARA Coupe (N0),

XSARA PICASSO (N68)

PEUGEOT                 206 CC (2D), 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 

206 SW (2E/K), 207 (WA_, WC_), 307 (3A/C), 

307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B), 307 SW (3H), 

1007 (KM_), PARTNER Box, 

PARTNER Combispace (5F), PARTNER Tepee

TBK320
SEAT                         AROSA (6H), CORDOBA (6L2), 

CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2), CORDOBA Vario (6K5),

IBIZA II (6K1), IBIZA III (6K1), IBIZA IV (6L1), 

INCA (6K9)

VW                            CADDY II Box (9K9A), CADDY II Estate (9K9B), 

FOX (5Z1), LUPO (6X1, 6E1), POLO (6N2), 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2), POLO Variant (6KV5)

TBK321
LADA                        110, 111, 112, KALINA Estate (1117), 

KALINA Hatchback (1119), KALINA Saloon (1118),

SAMARA (2108, 2109), SAMARA FORMA (21099)

TBK322
NISSAN                    PRIMERA (P12), PRIMERA Estate (WP12), 

PRIMERA Hatchback (P12)

RENAULT                  GRAND SCENIC (JM0/1_), LAGUNA II (BG0/1_),

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_), 

MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Coupé-Cabriolet (EM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_), 

MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_), SCENIC II (JM0/1_)

SUZUKI                    GRAND VITARA

TBK323
RENAULT                  ESPACE III (JE0_), LAGUNA (B56_, 556_), 

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_), SCENIC (JA0/1_)

TBK325
HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (LC), ACCENT (MC), ACCENT (X-3), 

ACCENT Saloon (LC), ACCENT Saloon (MC), 

ACCENT Saloon (X-3), COUPE (GK), COUPE (RD),

ELANTRA (XD), ELANTRA Saloon (XD), GETZ (TB),

MATRIX (FC)

KIA                            CERATO, CERATO Saloon, RIO II, RIO II Saloon

TBK326
FORD                        COUGAR (EC_), FOCUS (DAW, DBW), 

MONDEO II (BAP), MONDEO II Estate (BNP),

MONDEO II Saloon (BFP)

TBK327
FORD                        COUGAR (EC_), FOCUS (DAW, DBW), 

FOCUS Estate (DNW), FOCUS Saloon (DFW),

MONDEO II (BAP), MONDEO II Estate (BNP),

MONDEO II Saloon (BFP), TOURNEO CONNECT,

TRANSIT CONNECT (P65_, P70_, P80_)

TBK328
HYUNDAI                 ATOS (MX), ATOS PRIME (MX), GETZ (TB)

KIA                            PICANTO (BA)

TBK329
ALFA ROMEO          147 (937)

FIAT                          MULTIPLA (186), PUNTO (188), STILO (192), 

STILO Multi Wagon (192)

LANCIA                     LYBRA (839AX), LYBRA SW (839BX)

OPEL                        ASTRA H, ASTRA H Estate, ASTRA H GTC, SIGNUM,

VECTRA C, VECTRA C Estate, VECTRA C GTS, ZAFIRA

SAAB                        9-3 (YS3F), 9-3 Estate

VAUXHALL               ASTRA MK V Estate, ASTRA MK V Hatchback, 

ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch, SIGNUM, VECTRA Mk II,

VECTRA Mk II Estate, VECTRA Mk II GTS, 

ZAFIRA Mk II

TBK330
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A6 (4A, C4), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4B, C5),

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5)

TBK331
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A6 (4A, C4), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4B, C5),

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B5)

TBK332
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5)

TBK333
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5)

TBK334
FORD                        TRANSIT Box (E_ _), TRANSIT Bus (E_ _), 

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)

LDV                           CONVOY Box, CONVOY Flatbed / Chassis

TBK335
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT Variant (3B5)

TBK336
CITROËN                  C2 (JM_), C3 (FC_), C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_)

PEUGEOT                 206 Hatchback (2A/C), 206 SW (2E/K), 

207 (WA_, WC_), 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 

307 SW (3H), 1007 (KM_)

TBK337
BMW                        3 (E21), 3 (E30), 3 Convertible (E30), 5 (E28), 

5 (E34)

TBK338
CITROËN                  C4 (LC_), C4 Coupe (LA_), C4 Grand Picasso (UA_),

C4 Picasso (UD_), C5 (RC_), C5 (RD_), 

C5 Break (RE_), C5 Break (TD_), C8 (EA_, EB_),

JUMPY, JUMPY Box

FIAT                          SCUDO, SCUDO Box, SCUDO Flatbed / Chassis,

ULYSSE (179AX)

FORD                        C-MAX, FOCUS C-MAX, FOCUS II (DA_), 

FOCUS II Convertible, FOCUS II Saloon (DA_),

FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_), GALAXY, KUGA, 

MONDEO IV, MONDEO IV Saloon, 

MONDEO IV Turnier, S-MAX

LANCIA                     PHEDRA (179)

PEUGEOT                 307 (3A/C), 307 Break (3E), 307 CC (3B), 

307 SW (3H), 308 (4A_, 4C_), 308 SW, 407 (6D_),

407 Coupe (6C_), 407 SW (6E_), 607 (9D, 9U),

807 (E), EXPERT Box (VF3A_, VF3U_, VF3X_),

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis, EXPERT Tepee (VF3V_)

VOLVO                      C30, C70 Convertible, S40 II (MS), V50 (MW), 

V70 III Estate

TBK339
HYUNDAI                 ACCENT (LC), ACCENT Saloon (LC), GETZ (TB)

TBK340
MAZDA                    323 C V (BA), 323 F V (BA), 323 F VI (BJ), 

323 P V (BA), 323 S V (BA), 323 S VI (BJ)

TBK341
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), 

A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

A4 Avant (8ED), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5)

SKODA                     SUPERB (3U4)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), 

PASSAT Variant (3B5), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

TBK342
MAZDA                    323 C IV (BG), 323 C V (BA), 323 F IV (BG), 

323 F V (BA), 323 III (BF), 323 III Hatchback (BF),

323 S IV (BG), 323 S V (BA), MX-3 (EC), 

MX-5 I (NA), MX-5 II (NB), XEDOS 6 (CA)

TBK343
MAZDA                    323 F VI (BJ), 323 S VI (BJ), 626 IV (GE), 

626 IV Hatchback (GE), 626 V (GF), 

626 V Hatchback (GF), 626 V Station Wagon (GW),

PREMACY (CP)

TBK344
CITROËN                  JUMPER Box (230L), JUMPER Box (244), 

JUMPER Bus (230P), JUMPER Bus (244, Z_),

Lista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
Список номеров деталей • 
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JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230)

FIAT                          DUCATO Box (230L), DUCATO Box (244), 

DUCATO Bus (230), DUCATO Bus (244, Z_),

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230)

PEUGEOT                 BOXER Box (230L), BOXER Box (244), 

BOXER Bus (230P), BOXER Bus (244, Z_), 

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

TBK345
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 155 (167), 156 (932), GT

FIAT                          BARCHETTA (183), PUNTO (188), STILO (192),

STILO Multi Wagon (192)

TBK346
HONDA                    ACCORD VI (CE, CF), ACCORD VII (CG), 

ACCORD VII Coupe (CG), ACCORD VII Hatchback (CH)

TBK347
LAND ROVER           FREELANDER (LN), FREELANDER Soft Top

MG                           MG TF, MG ZR, MG ZS, MG ZS Hatchback, 

MG ZT, MG ZT- T, MGF (RD)

ROVER                      25 (RF), 45 (RT), 45 Saloon (RT), 75 (RJ), 

75 Tourer (RJ), 200 (RF), 400 (RT), 

400 Hatchback (RT), 400 Tourer (XW), STREETWISE

TBK348
AUDI                         A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

A4 Avant (8ED), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5), A8 (4D2, 4D8),

ALLROAD (4BH)

SKODA                     SUPERB (3U4)

VW                            PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

TBK350
ALFA ROMEO          147 (937), 156 (932), 156 Sportwagon (932), GT

FIAT                          STILO (192), STILO Multi Wagon (192)

TBK352
FIAT                          BRAVA (182), BRAVO (182), DOBLO (119), 

DOBLO Cargo (223), MAREA (185), 

MAREA Weekend (185), 

PALIO Weekend (178DX), STRADA (178E)

LANCIA                     KAPPA (838A), KAPPA SW (838B)

TBK353
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 Avant (8D5, B5),

A4 Avant (8E5, B6), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4A, C4), A6 Avant (4B, C5),

A8 (4D2, 4D8), ALLROAD (4BH)

SKODA                     SUPERB (3U4)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3),

PASSAT Variant (3B5), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

TBK354
AUDI                         A4 (8E2, B6), A4 (8EC), A4 Avant (8E5, B6), 

A4 Avant (8ED), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), 

A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4B, C5), A8 (4D2, 4D8),

ALLROAD (4BH)

SKODA                     SUPERB (3U4)

VW                            PASSAT (3B3), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

TBK355
CITROËN                  C5 (DC_), C5 (RC_), C5 Break (DE_),

C5 Break (RE_), C8 (EA_, EB_)

FIAT                          ULYSSE (179AX)

LANCIA                     PHEDRA (179)

PEUGEOT                 406 (8B), 406 Break (8E/F), 607 (9D, 9U), 807 (E)

TBK356
ALFA ROMEO          145 (930), 146 (930), 147 (937), 155 (167), 

156 (932), 156 Sportwagon (932), 166 (936), 

GTV (916C_), SPIDER (916S_)

FIAT                          BARCHETTA (183), COUPE (FA/175)

LANCIA                     DEDRA (835), DEDRA SW (835), DELTA II (836)

TBK357
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 (8E2, B6), A4 Avant (8D5, B5),

A4 Avant (8E5, B6), A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE), 

A6 (4A, C4), A6 (4B, C5), A6 Avant (4A, C4), 

A6 Avant (4B, C5), A8 (4D2, 4D8), ALLROAD (4BH)

SKODA                     SUPERB (3U4)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), 

PASSAT Variant (3B5), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

TBK358
AUDI                         A4 (8D2, B5), A4 Avant (8D5, B5), A6 (4B, C5), 

A6 Avant (4B, C5), A8 (4D2, 4D8)

VW                            PASSAT (3B2), PASSAT (3B3), 

PASSAT Variant (3B5), PASSAT Variant (3B6)

TBK359
TOYOTA                    COROLLA (_E8_), COROLLA (_E9_), 

COROLLA (_E10_), COROLLA Compact (_E9_),

COROLLA Compact (_E10_), 

COROLLA FX Compact (E8B), 

COROLLA Liftback (_E8_), COROLLA Liftback (_E9_),

COROLLA Liftback (_E10_), 

COROLLA Station Wagon (_E9_), 

COROLLA Wagon (_E10_), STARLET (_P7_), 

STARLET (_P8_)

TBK360
TOYOTA                    AVENSIS (_T22_), AVENSIS Liftback (_T22_),

AVENSIS Station Wagon (_T22_), CAMRY (_V1_),

CAMRY (_V2_), CAMRY (_V20),

CAMRY Station Wagon (_V2_), 

CAMRY Station Wagon (_V10), CARINA E (_T19_),

CARINA E Saloon (_T19_), 

CARINA E Sportswagon (_T19_), CARINA II (_T17_),

CARINA II Saloon (_T17_), 

CARINA II Station Wagon (_T17_), 

PICNIC (_XM10), RAV 4 I (SXA1_), 

RAV 4 I Cabrio (SXA1_)

Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
Liste des références produits
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TB KIT COMPOSITION

TBK002 TB257 7700736969 95x17.00 7700736085 58

TBK004 TB376 081655 101x17.00 97535002/082919/082954 26

TBK005 TB304 081656 104x17.00 97535002/082919/082954 26

TBK006 TB129 636357 104x15.00 5972277 8

TBK007 TB259 081644 108x17.00 97535002/082919/082954 26

TBK008 TB336 90353179 111x17.00 636734/636740 79

TBK009 TB226 081667 113x17.00 91508298/082912 20

TBK010 TB419 95639605 114x17.00 9605266280 26

TBK011 TB237 6177887 116x20.00 6497120/7330712, 1005823/7053802 72, 40

TBK012 TB237+TB495 6177887+ 1005828 116+85x20+22,00 1005822/6988203, 6497120/7330712, 1005823/7053802 1, 72, 40

TBK013 TB496 1005824 116x22.00 1005516, 1005823/7053802 48, 40

TBK014 TB496+TB495 1110999+1005828 116+85x22+22,00 1005822/6988203, 6497120/7330712, 1005823/7053802 1, 72, 40

TBK015 TB114 7700618657 116x19.00 82910 23

TBK016 TB108 056109119A 121x18.00 026109243/026109243E 15

TBK017 TB256 7700725577 125x19.00 7700726440, 7700735486/09109609 51, 52

TBK018 TB225 068109119 135x25.40 068109243/F 17

TBK019 TB175 LHN10013 136x25.40 93501404/082911, 93501405/083002 21, 22

TBK020 TB175 LHN10013 136x25.40 9617188680, 96159 80, 81

TBK021 TB413 94385561 136x25.40 636731/636742, 636747 78, 18

TBK022 TB413 94385561 136x25.40 636735, 636730/636747 36, 18

TBK023 TB413 94385561 136x25.40 636741/636745, 636747 97, 18

TBK024 TB384 028109119D 137x25.40 068109243E/F 17

TBK025 TB384 028109119D 137x25.40 028109243E/F 74

TBK026 TB384 028109119D 137x25.40 028109243E/F, 028109244 74, 94

TBK027 TB305 081679 138x15.00 5972277 8

TBK028 TB221 636367 141x24.00 636732, 636423 76 77

TBK029 TB459 081668 141x28.00 81820, 083012 62, 63

TBK030 TB245 GTB1207 143x25.40 082930, 083011/083014 43, 44

TBK031 TB224 636364 146x24.00 636422 50

TBK032 TB508 5636351 146x20.00 9158003/5636429/636727 32

TBK033 TB156 T0663544 148x25.40 7700722452 54

TBK035 TB320 081654 149x25.40 081819, 083014/083011 71, 44

TBK036 TB292 7700114128 151x25.40 7700726440, 7700733489/7700863111 51, 70

TBK037 TB368 0816E5 152x30.00 4740847, 4740846/99432547 11, 10

TBK038 TB258 7700727166 153x25.40 7700726440, 77007 51, 52

TBK039 TB701 0816A3 153x30.00 4740846/99432547, 4740846/99432547 10, 10

TBK040 TB337 5889260 168x22.00 7553564, 7553565 4, 5

TBK041 TB457 GTB2006 136x25.40 83014, 08293 44, 43

TBK042 TB103 1500991 123x25.40 1500004 9

TBK043 TB129 636357 104x15.00 5972277 8

TBK044 TB131 069109119A 119x25.40 069109243B 16

TBK045 TB135 4720777 152x30.00 4740847, 4740846/99432547 11, 10

TBK046 TB178 636360 147x24.00 90180131/636421 29

TBK047 TB189 7700696055 153x25.40 7700696986, 7700696987/7700708337 53, 56

TBK048 TB207 034109119 120x18.00 069109243B 16

TBK049 TB227 95496878 118x31.80 95495830/081817/081822 24

TBK050 TB201 6111516 98x19.10 6121780 27

TBK051 TB195 7700718752 124x19.00 7700720366, 77006 57, 56

TBK052 TB473 1356864011 177x25.40 13505-63020/63021, 13503-64020/64010 191, 14

TBK053 TB503 168060M900 76x19.00 13070-16A10/16A11 186

TBK054 TB177 95493977 62x19.00 5972277/082917 8

TBK055 TB197 SE021012012A 112x19.00 021012060A 59

TBK056 TB223 6138677 130x25.40 6121753/6121754 46

TBK057 TB101 073109119A 119x19.00 1496915 28

OE OEKit Belt Teeth Width

Composición del kit de distribución • Zawartość zestawu paska rozrzadu
Состав комплекта ремня ГРМ • 
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TBK058 TB102 7533266 122x19.00 1496915 28

TBK059 TB204 CAM9006 110x17.00 CAM9153 150

TBK060 TB302 2335632010 55x12.70 MD040754 205

TBK061 TB344 11311275973 138x28.50 11312241090 60

TBK063 TB250 4751143 153x30.00 4740846/99432547, 4740846/99432547 10, 10

TBK064 TB187 1356854050 130x25.40 13503-54020, 13505-54010 193, 192

TBK065 TB307 46461038 173x22.00 7596728, 7596727 61, 49

TBK066 TB505 027109119A 147x25.40 51109243 68

TBK067 TB268 2335642011 83x19.00 MD050125 208

TBK068 TB314 1356854070 129x31.00 13505-54020, 13503-54030 194, 195

TBK069 TB359 2431242101 163x25.40 MD050135 207

TBK070 TB317 FDU1466 107x24.00 14510-PM7-003/004 209

TBK071 TB295 CDU2749 143x23.00 CDU3558/LHP10015 151

TBK072 TB289 0K20112205 107x22.00 B630-12-700B/700C/700D 203

TBK074 TB242 11121721659 110x21.00 11311721245/11311721263, 11311708806/11311709646, 11311721264 38, 3, 2

TBK075 TB291 4301672 119x32.00 94382215/815971, 636383 217, 216

TBK076 TB506 037109119C 124x18.00 026109243/026109243E 15

TBK077 TB370 1056892 130x25.40 1C1Q6K254AA 110

TBK078 TB389 6711044 97x21.60 6182891 73

TBK079 TB390 1112531 131x25.40 6635941/928M6K254AC, 6635942/928M6M250BC 66, 67

TBK080 TB412 1680613C00 141x30.00 13070-05E10, 13074-05E10/05E11 184, 185

TBK081 TB509 5636355 176x24.00 636726/636737/5636738, 636418 30, 75

TBK085 TB660 46457061 108x15.00 5972277 8

TBK086 TB463 026109119B 121x18.00 026109243E 15

TBK087 TB466 030109119H 135x19.00 030109243 D/F/J/K 83

TBK088 TB467 032109119G 137x19.00 030109243D/F/J/K 83

TBK089 TB471 46400045 158x25.40 46416489, 4640005 86, 85

TBK090 TB489 2431242101 163x25.40 7700872531/7700873731, 7700862615 25, 133

TBK091 TB481 5636354 225x30.00 5636420/5636385, 636424/5636501 111, 112

TBK092 TB482 1680600QAM 87x17.00 7700736085 69

TBK093 TB657 028109119AC 137x23.00 028109243D/G 13

TBK094 TB608 46457742 193x24.00 7778565, 7763644 41, 78

TBK096 TB529 6001543400 96x17.00 7700273277 134

TBK097 TB292 7700114128 151x25.40 7700726440, 77008 51, 70

TBK098 TB258 7700727166 153x25.40 9110690, 09109609 52, 51

TBK099 TB546 7700100670 153x26.00 7700726440, 77001 51, 135

TBK100 TB552 06A109119B 138x23.00 06A109479/06A109479A/06A109479B/06A109479C 116

TBK101 TB554 06B109119A 150x23.00 06B109243, 06B109477 174, 128

TBK102 TB558 0816A4 154x30.00 4740846/99432547, 4740846/99432547 10, 10

TBK103 TB638 24451895 162x20.00 5636732/5636733, 5636416/5636426, 5636419/5636427 35, 89, 88

TBK104 TB639 46426983 190x24.00 7778565, 7763644 41, 87

TBK105 TB631 081693 140x25.40 9400829629, 94008 165, 166

TBK106 TB632 081696 141x25.40 9400829629, 94008 165, 166

TBK107 TB533 038109119 141x25.00 058109244, 038109244B/C/H, 038109244/F/G, 038109244E 93, 92, 126, 120

TBK108 TB242 11121721659 110x21.00 11311727611, 11311708806/11311709646, 11311721264 39, 3, 2

TBK109 TB506 037109119C 124x18.00 048109243A 37

TBK111 TB509 5636355 176x24.00 636726/636737, 636415, 636416 30, 31, 33

TBK112 TB657 028109119AC 137x23.00 028109243D/G, 028109244 13, 94

TBK113 TB479 081673 136x25.40 082935, 083014/083037, M10x25 84, 44

TBK114 TB546 7700100670 153x26.00 7700726440, 7700107249, 7700100671 51, 136, 135

TBK115 TB554 06B109119A 150x23.00 06B109477, 06B109243A 128, 115

TBK116 TB533 038109119 141x25.00 058109244, 038109244B/C/H, 038109244/F/G 93, 92, 126

TBK117 TB156 T0663544 148x25.40 7700871169 82

TBK118 TB303 5956125 142x18.00 7541718 12

OE OEKit Belt Teeth Width

Steuerriemensatz – Bestandteile • Contenuto kit cinghie di distribuzione
Composition des kits de courroie de distribution
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TB KIT COMPOSITION

TBK119 TB384 028109119D 137x25.40 028109243/B, 028109244 64, 94

TBK120 TB390 1112531 131x25.40 6635942/928M6M250BC, 6744307/928M6M250DC, 6635941/928M6K254AC 67, 69, 66

TBK121 TB496 1005824 116x22.00 1056697/1099552, 1040678/1099553, 1005822 104, 34, 1

TBK122 TB479 081673 136x25.40 082969, 083037/083014 102, 44

TBK123 TB156 T0663544 148x25.40 7700871169, 77007 82, 55

TBK207 TB528 55210627 163x24.00 60607965, 5519224 147, 100

TBK225 TB680 038109119L 120x30.00 045109244A, 045109243A 129, 124

TBK230 TB720 0816E6 114x25.40 83048, 082988 163, 164

TBK240 TB638 24451895 162x20.00 96413863, 96413864, 24426500 35, 113, 89

TBK246 TB634+TB658 036109119P+036109119Q 58+130x17+20,00 036109181A, 036109244C, 036109243AG, 036109243AB 119, 123, 118, 121

TBK260 TB780 24451896 169x20.00 5636415/5636419, 5636416/5636426, 5636732/5636733/5636740 88, 89, 35

TBK261 TB783 92063917 169x24.00 5636423/636415, 5636423/636415, 5636738/636726/636737 31, 31, 30

TBK262 TB743 03G109119 141x30.00 038109244J, 03G109244, 03G109243 161, 169, 173

TBK263 TB634+TB658 036109119P+036109119Q 58+130x17+20,00 036109244C, 036109181A, 036109243AB, 036109243F 119, 122, 118, 121

TBK267 TB636 8200537026 132x27.00 7700107150, 77001 138, 137

TBK269 TB680 038109119L 120x30.00 045109244A, 045109243A, 045109479B 129, 130, 124

TBK270 TB680 038109119L 120x30.00 038109244J, 038109243M 162, 161

TBK272 TB797 038109119M 141x25.00 038109244E, 058109244, 038109244B, 038109243F 126, 125, 93, 120

TBK273 TB713 8200344791 123x27.00 8200102941 156

TBK274 TB632 081696 141x25.40 83028, 082959 90, 91

TBK275 TB653 7700109601 132x26.00 4408922 141

TBK276 TB472 1004297 117x22.00 1039422 105

TBK277 TB649 46526291 129x15.00 81821 8

TBK278 TB681 1079390 91x9.52 1113174 167

TBK279 TB683 0816A1 153x25.40 83042, 082977 154, 153

TBK280 TB735 1680600QAP 151x25.40 7700733489, M343741 51, 70, 136

TBK281 TB421 7701468165 116x19.00 82910 23

TBK282 TB422 7701468166 118x19.00 82910 23

TBK283 TB639 46426983 190x24.00 55187100, 55183527, bolt, washer 41, 182

TBK284 TB232 21081006040 111x19.00 21051006118 65

TBK285 TB504 034109119A 147x19.00 54109479 152

TBK286 TB266 B63012205B 107x21.60 244102X000 203

TBK287 TB338 0060515034 100x17.00 534134, 534135 6, 7

TBK288 TB240 1653887 97x19.80 6182891 73

TBK289 TB316 06141PM3305 106x24.00 14510PM7003 209

TBK290 TB353+TB354 14400P4500 113+70x24+16,00 13404PT0003, 14510PT0003 212, 211

TBK291 TB518 2431221040 92x19.00 2441021010 204

TBK292 TB302+TB356 2335632010 55x12.70 2441032000, 23357 206

TBK293 TB280 0K95412205 168x25.40 0K95412730, 3895178 201, 202

TBK294 TB281 1140771C00 103x25.40 1281071C02 213

TBK295 TB371 3137439 135x25.40 3396014, 4132488 199, 200

TBK296 TB450 GTB1293XS 103x24.00 14510P08003 210

TBK297 TB451 104RU24B333 104x24.00 14510P08003 210

TBK298 TB458 96183352 127x25.40 96350526, 9635055 95, 215

TBK299 TB460 Z50112205 125x21.00 0K93812730, Z50112730, 9YJ6K254A 196, 197, 219

TBK300 TB470 7762910 134x18.00 55196971/7782192 47

TBK301 TB713 8200344791 123x27.00 8200102941 156

TBK302 TB724 0816G7 137x25.40 83048, 082988 164, 163

TBK303 TB678 0816A6 146x25.40 83028, 082962 91, 165

TBK304 TB744 0816G4 153x25.00 83042, 082977 154, 153

TBK305 TB384 028109119D 137x25.40 028109244, 028109243E 94, 74

TBK306 TB790 55183528 199x24.00 55187100, 5518352 182, 41

TBK307 TB366 2431222010 92x22.00 2441022000 214

TBK308 TB457 GTB2006 136x25.40 83046, 08293 170, 43

OE OEKit Belt Teeth Width

Composición del kit de distribución • Zawartość zestawu paska rozrzadu
Состав комплекта ремня ГРМ • 
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TB KIT COMPOSITION
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TBK309 TB463 026109119B 121x18.00 026109243J 45

TBK310 TB472 1004297 117x22.00 1004409 103

TBK311 TB489+TB490 2431242101 163+99x25,4+19,00 2431742000, 23357 208, 207

TBK312 TB711 0816F2 104x17.00 82990 168

TBK313 TB637 46403659 124x22.00 46403679 101

TBK314 TB676 46736501 125x15.00 81821 8

TBK315 TB712 1172000QA0 95x23.40 8200035827 139

TBK316 TB699 0816F0 100x17.00 82990 168

TBK317 TB491 96352965 107x25.40 94580139 96

TBK318 TB700 081685 134x25.40 83020, 082982 148, 149

TBK319 TB700 081685 134x25.40 0829A1, 0829A0 175, 176

TBK320 TB466 030109119H 135x19.00 030109243L 158

TBK321 TB733 21081006040 111x19.00 21081006120 98

TBK322 TB756 13028AW300 133x26.00 8200071267 183

TBK323 TB654 4402638 153x26.00 7700116054, 77001 140, 99

TBK325 TB537 2431226000 105x22.00 2481026010, 2441 218, 214

TBK326 TB633 1000156 129x25.40 10383384, 1053942, 1000159 108, 109, 106

TBK327 TB633 1000156 129x25.40 1095025, 1000159 107, 106

TBK328 TB730 2431202701 101x20.00 2441002510 220

TBK329 TB639 46426983 190x24.00 55187100, 5518352 182, 41

TBK330 TB555 058109119B 153x25.00 058109244, 058109243C 93, 114

TBK331 TB555 058109119B 153x25.00 058109244, 058109243C, 058109479B 93, 114, 144

TBK332 TB555 058109119B 153x25.00 058109244, 058109243D 93, 157

TBK333 TB555 058109119B 153x25.00 058109244, 058109243D, 058109479B 93,157, 144

TBK334 TB629 1049653 130x28.00 1136426/1C1Q6K254AA 110

TBK335 TB384 028109119D 137x25.40 028109244, 028109243K 94, 159

TBK336 TB813 9646864480, 0816H5 , 0816G8 135x25.40 083052, 0829A5 171, 178

TBK337 TB241 11311713361 127x25.40 11311711153 19

TBK338 TB742 0816G3 116x25.00 083051, 0829A3 181, 177

TBK339 TB679 2431222611 110x22.00 2441022000 214

TBK340 TB731 Z50212205 123x22.00 0K93812730, 9YJ6K254A 197, 196

TBK341 TB554 06B109119A 150x23.00 06B109244, 06B109243B 155, 131

TBK342 TB294 0K20312205 145x22.00 0K93812730, 9YJ6K254A 197, 196

TBK343 TB398 FP0112205 133x25.40 3396014, FP0112700 200, 198

TBK344 TB454 081669 114x25.40 82935 84

TBK345 TB559 55210626 166x24.00 60607965, 5519224 147, 100

TBK346 TB538+TB354 06141P0A305 112+70x24+16,00 13404PT0003, 14510PT0003 212, 211

TBK347 TB640 GTB1497XS 261x26.00 LHP100900L 172

TBK348 TB738+TB641 059198119+059130113 207+87x30+ 25,00 059109244A, 059109243D, 059109243F 143, 142, 160

TBK350 TB725 46791189 198x24.00 55187100, 5518352 182, 41

TBK352 TB608 46457742 193x24.00 71736493, 5518352 87, 41

TBK353 TB556 078109119C 253x30.00 078109244H, 078109487A, 078109243Q, 078109479E 117, 146, 125, 127

TBK354 TB738+TB641 059198119+059130113 207+87x30+25,00 059109244A, 059109487A, 059109243D, 059109243F, 059109479B 143, 145, 142, 160, 132

TBK355 TB678 0816A6 146x25.40 0829C4, 0829C3 180, 179

TBK356 TB468 55210628 168x24.00 60607965, 55192239 147, 42

TBK357 TB556 078109119C 253x30.00 078109244H, 078109243Q 117, 125

TBK358 TB642+TB641 059109119A+059130113A 207+87x32+ 25,00 059109244A, 059109243F, 059109243D 143, 160, 142

TBK359 TB263 1356811050 123x24.00 1350310011, 1350511010 190, 189

TBK360 TB311 1356803010 163x26.70 1350363010, 1350574010 188, 187

OE OEKit Belt Teeth Width

Steuerriemensatz – Bestandteile • Contenuto kit cinghie di distribuzione
Composition des kits de courroie de distribution
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1135

OE INTERCHANGE

ALFA ROMEO
101947                                 SVB10888
107037                                 SVB10875
107037B                               SVB10875
108017                                 SVB10875
110259                                 SVB10850
130564                                 SVB101150
133481                                 SVB10865
134458                                 SVB10850
4176009                               SVB131250
7552380                               SVB10775
7574198                               SVB10840
7609091                               SVB10913
7614999                               TB579
7621256                               SVB13875
7627908                               SVB13850
7629031                               MVB906R5
7629229                               MVB915R5
7629235                               SVB13750
7655543                               SVB13850
7659062                               TB474
7702169                               MVB1050R5
7702740                               MVB1035R5
7703305                               SVB10725
7706132                               MVB970R5
7710579                               TB468
7722331                               TB607
7749145                               MVB938R5
7766684                               MVB1035R6
7774591                               TB474
7776571                               SVB10725
8517174                               SVB13675
46403659                            TB637
46426983                            TB639
46439000                            MVB1105R6
46444537                            MVB1740R6
46474061                            MVB1045R6
46474062                            MVB1842R6
46479557                            MVB1760R6
46510517                            SVB101025
46510534                            SVB101100
46527337                            MVB1775R6
46540546                            MVB1035R6
46555974                            MVB1795R6
46749665                            MVB1842R6
46759720                            MVB1842R6
46769821                            MVB1755R6
46787906                            MVB1740R6
46787907                            MVB1760R6
46791189                            TB725
51768740                            MVB2145R6
51780011                            MVB2145R6
053121039                          SVB10888
55183528                            TB790
55185077                            MVB1180R6
55186364                            MVB1740R6
55189684                            MVB1740R6
55189687                            MVB1760R6
55192896                            TB639
55193360                            MVB1580R6
55201362                            MVB1740R6
55202621                            MVB1318R6
55210626                            TB559
55210627                            TB528
55210628                            TB468

...ALFA ROMEO
55350421                            MVB1550R5
55556430                            MVB1588R6
60503994                            SVB10865
60504835                            SVB10850
0060512902                       SVB10790
60512902                            SVB10790
60513081                            SVB10750
60513155                            SVB13975
60513156                            SVB13975
60513236                            SVB131050
60513237                            SVB131050
60513447                            SVB13800
60513448                            MVB825R5
60513449                            MVB985R5
0060513478                       MVB1100R5
60513478                            MVB1100R5
0060513614                       SVB10625
60513614                            SVB10625
60513650                            SVB10825
60513663                            SVB131025
60517424                            SVB10875
60518176                            SVB10840
60523210                            SVB10650
60524560                            SVB101150
60533516                            SVB101100
60533611                            SVB13710
60534411                            SVB10825
60534466                            SVB13850
60534566                            SVB13925
0060542280                       MVB1115R7
60543218                            MVB885R4
60547821                            SVB10825
60548814                            SVB13950
60551888                            MVB960R4
60554148                            MVB938R5
60555044                            SVB13975
60556707                            SVB10865
60558595                            SVB10750
60559574                            SVB131050
60560616                            MVB1015R5
60561247                            MVB1969R7
60566058                            MVB648R4
60566089                            MVB800R5
60567578                            MVB1285R5
60568842                            MVB1240R7
60571125                            MVB962R6
60573075                            MVB1180R7
60574777                            SVB10775
60574816                            SVB10813
60575209                            MVB763R4
60585396                            MVB1015R5
60590385                            MVB2050R7
60591813                            SVB10825
60595446                            MVB1715R7
60596949                            MVB1000R5
60597250                            MVB875R5
60597794                            MVB1715R7
60604835                            MVB1715R7
60604889                            TB703
60606518                            MVB865R5
60606519                            MVB865R5
60607387                            MVB1083R7
60607950                            MVB1952R7
60607967                            TB559

...ALFA ROMEO
60617858                            MVB1083R7
60617859                            MVB1952R7
60617860                            MVB1045R6
60617861                            MVB1045R6
60617862                            MVB1842R6
60617863                            MVB1842R6
60618584                            MVB1969R7
60618726                            TB532
60620887                            TB732
60625128                            TB528
60625129                            TB559
60625130                            TB468
60625590                            MVB975R6
60626658                            MVB1995R6
60630741                            MVB1980R6
60630747                            MVB1855R6
60652358                            MVB1969R7
60653027                            MVB1025R6
60653028                            MVB1842R6
60653029                            MVB1065R6
60653030                            MVB1960R6
60656340                            TB528
60656341                            TB559
60656342                            TB468
60662969                            MVB1080R6
60662991                            MVB1855R6
60663242                            MVB1995R6
60666949                            MVB1045R6
60666950                            MVB1842R6
60670506                            TB468
60672888                            TB528
60674528                            TB532
60674888                            TB528
60674890                            TB468
60676136                            MVB1065R6
60676137                            MVB1025R6
60704054                            SVB13800
60800098                            SVB10840
60800269                            SVB10913
60800317                            SVB10775
60800359                            SVB101090
60800454                            SVB10840
60801493                            SVB10825
60805193                            MVB1100R4
60805194                            SVB13850
60805195                            SVB13875
60805196                            SVB13750
60806472                            SVB13850
60806474                            SVB13750
60807260                            TB579
60807261                            MVB1035R5
60807358                            MVB1050R5
60807651                            SVB10913
60808219                            MVB763R4
60808385                            MVB1240R7
60808684                            MVB906R5
60808685                            SVB10725
60808793                            MVB970R5
60809019                            MVB763R4
60809415                            TB474
60810821                            SVB10725
60811136                            TB468
60812344                            TB468
60812382                            TB732

...ALFA ROMEO
60812429                            MVB915R5
60812430                            MVB985R5
60812494                            MVB1045R6
60812714                            MVB1952R7
60813203                            TB532
60813206                            MVB1995R6
60813505                            MVB1105R6
60813506                            MVB1035R6
60813720                            MVB1740R6
60813757                            MVB1842R6
60814032                            MVB1842R6
60814319                            TB468
60814616                            MVB1760R6
60814847                            MVB1035R6
60815189                            MVB1842R6
60815621                            MVB1842R6
60815666                            MVB1775R6
60815805                            MVB1795R6
60815887                            MVB1842R6
60815889                            MVB1045R6
60816054                            MVB1842R6
60816055                            MVB1795R6
60816661                            MVB1760R6
71712677                            MVB2050R7
71719007                            MVB985R5
71719394                            MVB1842R6
71719395                            MVB1795R6
71719407                            MVB970R5
71719648                            TB468
71719649                            TB528
71719650                            TB559
71719651                            TB639
71719738                            MVB663R4
71731639                            TB639
71732372                            MVB1960R6
71732386                            MVB1065R6
71734715                            MVB1760R6
71734716                            MVB1740R6
71736710                            MVB2050R7
71736725                            TBK345
71736726                            TBK283
71736727                            TBK356
71736729                            TBK207
71736795                            TBK104
71739605                            SVB13750
71739622                            MVB1100R5
71739623                            MVB960R4
71739873                            TB741
71739905                            MVB938R5
71739915                            MVB1842R6
71749454                            MVB2050R7
76515588                            MVB970R5
82404106                            SVB10825
164035011                          SVB10840
1040002103                       SVB10710
9400831279                       TBK020
9400831409                       TBK106
9400831489                       TBK113
9400831589                       TBK105
9400831629                       TBK106
9467538580                       TBK106
10200210300                     SVB10840
105000210300                   SVB10725
105121010300                   SVB131250

OE OE OE OE
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OE INTERCHANGE

OE
...ALFA ROMEO
105140210300                   SVB10840
105481010301                   SVB101250
105560216300                   SVB10775
106000210302                   SVB13850
113150210300                   SVB10840
115881010302B                MVB938R5
116100210300                   SVB10813
116100210300                   SVB10825
116680210300                   SVB10850
116760210300                   SVB101025
116761010306                   SVB13710
117010210300                   SVB10825
117020210300                   SVB101100
117020210301                   SVB101100
117022383400                   SVB10650
117131010300                   SVB13850
119000210300                   SVB10925
119001020700                   SVB10875
119280210300                   SVB10925
162060710300                   SVB101100
195112320200A                SVB10790
195112320300                   SVB10790
195170710300                   SVB10825
195172383400                   SVB131125
195202710300                   SVB13925
195320510300                   SVB10750
195320710301                   SVB13975
195322710300                   SVB131050
195510510304                   MVB825R5
195510510305                   MVB985R5
195510510308                   SVB13800
195510710300                   MVB1100R5
195590710300                   SVB10625
195592320300                   SVB10825
195592710300                   SVB131025
VM46510541A                    SVB10825
VM46510552A                    MVB1115R7
VM46510586F                     MVB1715R7
VM46510591F                     MVB2050R7
VM46510600F                     MVB1715R7

ALPINE
8517174                               SVB13675
0855676000                       SVB10725
6000002810                       SVB10675
6000003202                       SVB10675
6000003312                       SVB10675
6001023554                       MVB1725R5
7700268230                       SVB101250
7700268232                       SVB101250
7700503052                       SVB10850
7700549230                       SVB101225
7700565018                       SVB10725
11281437929                     MVB1550R6
11287539831                     MVB1550R6

ARO
7700321502                       SVB101225

AUDI
1L0198002A                        TBK026
03G109119                          TB743
03G198119                          TBK262
03G903137A                       MVB946R6
03G903137B                       MVB1050R6
03G903137E                        MVB1613R6
03L903137                          MVB1065R6

...AUDI
03L903137A                        MVB1580R6
06A109119B                       TB552
06A109119C                        TB552
06A145933D                       MVB1125R6
06A198119                          TBK100
06A198119B                       TBK115
06A260849                          MVB1200R6D
06A260849C                        MVB1200R6D
06B109119A                       TB554
06B109119B                       TB554
06B109119F                        TB554
06B145933                          MVB1080R6
06B198119                          TBK115
06B198119A                       TBK341
06B260849A                       MVB855R4
06B903137                          MVB1300R5
06B903137C                       MVB1588R6
06B903137D                       MVB1588R6
06B903137E                        MVB1300R5
06B903137J                         MVB1570R6
06C109119C                        TB754
06C903137C                        MVB1930R6
06C903137E                        MVB1885R6
06D109119                          TB745
06D109119B                       TB753
06D903137C                       MVB1570R6
06D903137E                        MVB1570R6
06E903137A                        MVB2415R6
06E903137C                        MVB2460R6
06E903137J                         MVB2415R6
06E903137N                       MVB2440R6
06F198119A                        TBK351
06F260849E                        MVB1045R6
06F260849L                         MVB1050R6
06F903137E                        MVB900R6
06H903137C                       MVB1588R6
06J260849D                         MVB1115R6
6K0198001A                        TBK087
6K0198001B                       TBK086
6K0198001D                       TBK088
6Q0260849C                       MVB1740R6
6Q0903137A                       MVB1088R6
07K145933R                        MVB938R5
07L903137C                        MVB950R5
07L903137E                        MVB1135R5
07L903137M                       MVB950R5
022145933N                       MVB1238R6
022145933T                        MVB1625R6
026109119B                       TB463
026109119D                       TB463
026145271                          SVB10735
026260849A                        SVB13800
026903137C                        SVB10950
027109119A                        TB505
027109119C                        TB505
027903137A                        SVB10865
027903137A                        SVB12865
028109119AA                     TB384
028109119D                       TB384
028109119J                         TB384
028109119K                        TB384
028109119M                      TB384
028109119P                        TB384
028109119S                       TB384

...AUDI
028145271F                        SVB10900
028198119                          TBK024
028198119A                        TBK025
028198119B                       TBK119
028198119C                        TBK026
028198119D                       TBK335
028260849A                        MVB1180R6
028260849F                        MVB1180R6
028903137AJ                      MVB1588R6
028903137AK                     MVB890R6
028903137AR                     MVB1588R6
028903137K                        MVB890R6
030198119A                        TBK087
032198119                          TBK088
034109119A                        TB504
034260849                          SVB13925
034260849B                       SVB13925
034260849E                        SVB131025
034903137                          SVB10825
034903137                          SVB12825
034903137A                        SVB10825
034903137A                        SVB12825
034903137B                       MVB885R4
035145271C                        SVB131025
035145271E                        SVB131025
035145271F                        SVB131000
035145271F                        SVB131025
035145271G                       SVB10975
035145271J                         SVB10960
035260849A                        SVB13900
035260849A                        SVB13925
035260849C                        SVB131000
035260849G                       SVB13925
035903137A                        SVB10800
035903137B                       SVB10800
035903137C                        SVB10790
035903137E                        SVB10800
036109119P                        TB634
036109119Q                       TB658
036145933AG                     MVB736R6
036145933AJ                      MVB1080R6
036145933F                        MVB1088R6
036145933M                      MVB750R6
036198119A                        TBK246
037198119                          TBK076
038109119                          TB533
038109119B                       TB533
038109119D                       TB533
038109119L                        TB680
038109119M                      TB797
038109119N                       TB680
038109119P                        TB680
038109119S                       TB680
038198119                          TBK225
038198119A                        TBK270
038198119D                       TBK107
038198119E                        TBK272
038198119F                        TBK116
038260849                          MVB835R4
038260849A                        MVB835R4
038903137                          MVB906R6
038903137E                        MVB1660R6
038903137G                       MVB906R6
038903137H                       MVB1432R5

...AUDI
038903137J                         MVB1660R6
045109119D                       TB726
045109119E                        TB726
045109119L                        TB726
045903137D                       MVB1000R6
045903137E                        MVB860R6
046109119                          TB785
046109119E                        TB785
046130113                          TB374
046130113A                        TB374
046130113C                        TB374
046145271                          SVB10800
046145271A                        SVB10900
046198113                          TB374
046260849B                       SVB13950
046903137A                        MVB1325R6
046903137M                      MVB1725R6
046903137N                       MVB1335R6
048109119D                       TB506
048903137                          SVB10900
049260849A                        SVB13825
049903137A                        SVB10950
049903137B                       SVB10950
049903137D                       SVB10940
050121039A                        SVB10913
050260849                          SVB13800
050903137                          SVB10950
050903137A                        SVB10950
050903137B                       MVB855R4
050903137C                        MVB855R4
051198119                          TBK086
052903137                          SVB10700
052903137A                        SVB10700
053121039                          SVB10888
053121039A                        SVB10875
053121039A                        SVB10888
053903137                          SVB10900
053903137A                        MVB885R4
054109119A                        TB504
054109119E                        TB333
054109119G                       TB504
054109119H                       TB333
054903137                          SVB10865
054903137                          SVB12865
054903137A                        MVB1285R6
054903137B                       MVB1690R6
054903137D                       SVB10875
054903137E                        MVB1285R6
054903137F                        MVB1690R6
055260849E                        SVB131025
055903137G                       SVB10850
056903137                          SVB10950
057109119G                       TB759
057903137C                        MVB2613R6
058109119A                        TB464
058109119B                       TB555
058109119C                        TB555
058109119D                       TB464
058145271                          SVB12528
058198119A                        TBK332
058198479                          TBK331
058198479A                        TBK333
058260849                          MVB855R4
058260849A                        MVB855R4
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...AUDI
058903137B                       MVB1300R5
058903137C                        MVB1300R5
058903137E                        MVB1300R5
059109119A                        TB642
059109119B                       TB738
059109119C                        TB555
059109119D                       TB760
059119137                          SVB101025
059119137A                        SVB101025
059130113                          TB641
059130113A                        TB641
059198119                          TBK348
059198119B                       TBK348
059260849B                       MVB1238R4
059260849D                       MVB1215R4
059903137                          SVB10875
059903137AB                     MVB2440R6
059903137P                        MVB2440R6
059903137T                        MVB2490R6
063903137                          SVB13900
068121039C                        SVB10610
068121039E                        SVB10690
068121039G                       SVB10610
068121039M                      SVB10900
068121039Q                       SVB10635
068260849                          SVB13950
068260849B                       SVB13950
068903137AC                     SVB10760
068903137AF                      SVB10600
068903137AP                     SVB10710
068903137B                       SVB10875
068903137C                        SVB10600
068903137F                        SVB10735
068903137F                        SVB10740
068903137J                         SVB10775
068903137Q                       SVB10740
068903137S                       SVB10775
069145107                          SVB10600
069145271                          SVB131050
069903137C                        SVB10800
074109119A                        TB785
074109119B                       TB785
074109119E                        TB785
074109119F                        TB375
074109119H                       TB375
075260849                          SVB13875
076109119A                        TB797
076903137                          SVB10813
077109119B                       TB604
077109119D                       TB604
077109119E                        TB604
077903137D                       MVB2440R6
077903137G                       MVB2475R6
077903137H                       MVB2475R6
077903137K                        MVB2680R6
077903137M                      MVB2613R6
077903137Q                       MVB2680R6
077903137R                        MVB2613R6
078109119A                        TB373
078109119C                        TB556
078109119D                       TB373
078109119G                       TB556
078109119H                       TB556
078109119J                         TB556

...AUDI
078198119                          TBK357
078198479                          TBK353
078903119A                        TB373
078903137                          MVB1675R6
078903137AJ                      MVB1904R6
078903137AN                     MVB1635R6
078903137AP                     MVB1760R6
078903137AQ                     MVB1865R6
078903137AR                     MVB1875R6
078903137BC                     MVB1875R6
078903137BD                     MVB1875R6
078903137BH                     MVB1740R6
078903137BJ                      MVB1875R6
078903137BL                     MVB1855R6
078903137BM                    MVB1740R6
078903137C                        MVB2280R6
078903137F                        MVB1685R6
078903137K                        MVB2265R6
078903137P                        MVB2265R6
079903137A                        MVB1110R5
079903137AA                     MVB1110R5
079903137AB                     MVB1120R5
079903137S                       MVB1165R5
079903137T                        MVB1135R5
0775300490009                SVB101125
0775300590009                SVB10735

AUSTIN
1G2716                                 SVB10900
1H1001                                 SVB10900
2A414                                    SVB10813
2A801                                    SVB10813
3H2134                                 SVB17850
12B307                                 SVB131225
13H1329                               SVB10865
13H1448                               SVB131125
13H1840                               SVB131075
13H3726                               SVB101050
13H3820                               SVB10888
13H389                                 SVB10813
13H4366                               SVB10888
13H4583                               SVB10888
13H4706                               SVB10850
13H480                                 SVB131150
13H503                                 SVB10925
13H5373                               SVB10825
13H589                                 SVB10813
13H6869                               SVB101050
13H7104                               SVB101175
13H760                                 SVB101113
13H7975                               SVB101050
13H8309                               SVB10888
13H8310                               SVB10900
13H8389                               SVB10813
13H859                                 SVB10813
13H923                                 SVB10900
13H924                                 SVB10940
13H9620                               SVB10950
17D29                                    SVB131175
17H760                                 SVB101100
2614A026                            SVB10925
13405PP0004                     TB354
14400P14004                     TB378
14400P4500                        TB353
14400P45000                     TB353

...AUSTIN
14400P45010                     TB353
14400PH7004                     TB312
31110PA13420                   SVB10950
56992PL20030                   SVB101075
56992PL26610                   SVB101075
56992PP2E010                   SVB10888
151209                                 SVB10913
151515                                 SVB10900
156489                                 SVB101100
201403                                 SVB101050
212683                                 SVB101125
214239                                 SVB101100
214239                                 SVB101113
214303                                 SVB101025
214314                                 SVB101113
214325                                 SVB101100
214830                                 SVB101125
216632                                 SVB10888
217391                                 SVB101100
217607                                 SVB10950
219560                                 SVB10813
247920                                 SVB10913
247939                                 SVB10950
511963                                 SVB10950
513907                                 SVB10888
522704                                 SVB10825
524200                                 SVB101050
527288                                 SVB101050
563132                                 SVB101025
563132                                 SVB101050
574046                                 SVB10888
596433                                 SVB10900
602319                                 SVB101150
603713                                 SVB13850
611612                                 SVB131000
613602                                 SVB101225
614106                                 SVB13925
614670                                 SVB131000
2014034                               SVB101050
46510585A                          SVB10740
88156489                            SVB101100
AAU3550                               SVB10800
AAU3577                               SVB10825
AAU8072                               SVB10875
ADU4236                               SVB10825
ADU6528                               SVB10940
ADU7785                               MVB825R4
ADU7786                               MVB960R4
ADU8912                               SVB10710
ADU9401                               SVB101050
AEA489                                  SVB10900
AEC932                                  SVB101113
AEH473                                  SVB10975
AEH621                                  SVB10975
AEJ63                                      SVB10850
AHU2174                              MVB885R4
CAM7910                              SVB10950
CAM9989                              SVB10710
CDU2749                               TB295
CFB10825                             SVB10825
DBP4131                               TB203
DBP9289                               TB203
ECP244                                  TB312
ERC0026                               SVB131175

...AUSTIN
ERC304                                  SVB10913
ERC0400                               SVB13850
ERC657                                  SVB13925
ERC675                                  SVB13925
ERC1347                               SVB13850
ERC1742                               SVB131050
ERC2774                               SVB13850
ERC4272                               SVB13800
ERC5146                               SVB13750
ERC5836                               SVB101125
ERC6072                               SVB13925
ERC6504                               SVB101025
ERC6886                               SVB101025
ERC8852                               SVB10775
ERC8938                               SVB101050
ERR0810                               SVB131025
ERR1092                               TB478
ERR2073                               SVB10675
ETC4266                                SVB10710
ETC4267                                SVB10675
ETC4272                                SVB13800
ETC4705                                SVB10675
ETC5815                                SVB13725
ETC7394                                SVB101215
ETC7469                                SVB10610
ETC7899                                SVB10675
ETC7939                                SVB101025
ETC8550                                TB365
ETC9002                                SVB131200
ETC9009                                SVB131350
ETC9019                                SVB131175
ETC9080                                SVB13875
FDU1464                               TB272
FDU1466                               TB317
GCB10700                            SVB10700
GCB10706                            SVB10710
GCB10715                            SVB10710
GCB10813                            SVB10813
GCB10825                            SVB10825
GCB10914                            SVB10925
GCB10937                            SVB10940
GCB10950                            SVB10950
GCB50765                            SVB10750
GFB101                                  SVB10925
GFB102                                  SVB10813
GFB103                                  SVB10900
GFB104                                  SVB10825
GFB105                                  SVB101113
GFB120                                  SVB10865
GFB121                                  SVB10850
GFB122                                  SVB101113
GFB122                                  SVB101125
GFB124                                  SVB101025
GFB124                                  SVB101050
GFB127                                  SVB10888
GFB128                                  SVB131075
GFB136                                  SVB10975
GFB142                                  SVB101100
GFB144                                  SVB101275
GFB145                                  SVB10975
GFB147                                  SVB131175
GFB165                                  SVB101050
GFB168                                  SVB101025
GFB170                                  SVB101125
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OE
...AUSTIN
GFB176                                  SVB10888
GFB176                                  SVB10900
GFB182                                  SVB10888
GFB183                                  SVB10825
GFB185                                  SVB10813
GFB189                                  SVB131075
GFB192                                  SVB10825
GFB193                                  SVB10813
GFB195                                  SVB10825
GFB196                                  SVB10888
GFB205                                  SVB10950
GFB206                                  SVB10950
GFB209                                  SVB101100
GFB211                                  SVB101225
GFB212                                  SVB10950
GFB213                                  SVB101100
GFB214                                  SVB10913
GFB215                                  SVB131175
GFB216                                  SVB13850
GFB243                                  SVB131075
GFB246                                  SVB101050
GFB248                                  SVB101100
GFB249                                  SVB10950
GFB250                                  SVB10950
GFB251                                  SVB10813
GFB252                                  SVB10825
GFB255                                  SVB10950
GFB258                                  SVB101050
GFB259                                  SVB13925
GFB260                                  SVB10710
GFB262                                  SVB10975
GFB272                                  SVB10940
GFB273                                  SVB10875
GFB303                                  SVB131000
GFB357                                  SVB101050
GFB362                                  SVB10710
GFB369                                  SVB101075
GFB370                                  SVB101075
GFB376                                  SVB10700
GFB700                                  SVB10888
GFB701                                  SVB10940
GFB10706                             SVB10710
GFB10725                             SVB10710
GFB10775                             SVB10775
GFB10813                             SVB10800
GFB10813                             SVB10813
GFB10825                             SVB10825
GFB10875                             SVB10875
GFB10900                             SVB10900
GFB10950                             SVB10950
GFB10975                             SVB10975
GFB11044                             SVB101050
GFB11065                             SVB101050
GFB20864                             SVB13850
GFB21075                             SVB131075
GFB50949                             SVB10950
GFB60825                             SVB10825
GFB60937                             SVB10940
GFB61038                             SVB101050
GFB80760                             MVB763R4
GFB80823                             MVB825R4
GFB80890                             MVB885R4
GFB90790                             MVB788R5
GFB90890                             MVB887R5

...AUSTIN
GMB40890                           MVB885R4
GTB1208                               TB312
GTB1233                               TB317
GTB1237                               TB272
GTB1238                               TB295
GTB1238XS                           TB295
GTB1253                               TB234
GTB1253XS                           TB234
GTB1283XS                           TB295
GTB1289                               TB367
GTB1290                               TB378
GTB1291                               TB353
GTB1292                               TB354
GTB1293XS                           TB450
GTB1497XS                           TB640
GTB2003                               TB477
GTB2004                               TB513
GTB2005                               TB353
GTB2005XS                           TB353
GTB2006                               TB457
GTB2016XS                           TB317
GTB2017XS                           TB534
GTB2018XS                           TB547
GTB2019XS                           TB650
GTB9003XS                           TB534
GTB9005                               TB651
IG2716                                   SVB10900
IH1001                                  SVB10900
LHN10013                            TB560
LHN10015                            TB560
LHN10016                            TB367
LHN100040                          TB650
LHN100310B                       TB560
LHN100390                          TB534
LHN100400                          TB547
LHN100560                          TB640
LHN100760                          TB651
MVF100040                          TB650
PQS10037                            SVB10740
RKC5233                               SVB10925
TCK0366                                SVB10900
TKC386                                  SVB10900
TKC1616                                SVB101100
TKC2165                                SVB101100
TKC2444                                SVB13925
TKC2802                                SVB10940
TKC6621                                SVB101100
TRC2801                                SVB10975
UAM1058                              SVB10700
UE31113RR                          SVB101275
UE31855RR                          SVB10975
WAM2804                             TB234
XHM460                                TB312

AUTOBIANCHI
109937                                 SVB171320
987107                                 SVB10775
4028501                               SVB10975
4037771                               SVB10800
4060534                               SVB10750
4156930                               SVB10750
4156931                               SVB10800
4156931                               SVB10813
4164623                               SVB10790
4170927                               SVB101075

...AUTOBIANCHI
4224377                               SVB10825
7535218                               SVB10675
7554701                               TB129
7610944                               SVB10675
7619418                               SVB10675
7636448                               MVB673R3
7704978                               MVB673R4
8504135                               SVB171320
86842225                            SVB171500
0868040001                       SVB171055

AVIA
007017                                 SVB10975
007026                                 SVB101000
0070108                               SVB131250
0070113                               SVB131375

BEDFORD
1340671VBELT                    SVB10900
2687545                               SVB101140
2688824                               SVB10913
6322716                               SVB10925
6352976                               SVB10960
6355813                               SVB10925
6376167                               SVB10950
6376168                               SVB10975
7180684                               SVB101000
7180685                               SVB10950
7180686                               SVB10975
7184116                               SVB101375
7184180                               SVB101000
8825967                               SVB10960
8835134                               SVB101140
8835135                               SVB131200
8835402                               SVB10913
8851716                               SVB10950
8851717                               SVB10913
8854515                               SVB131200
90091742                            SVB10888
90091743                            SVB10900
91010950                            SVB101375
91073827                            SVB101375
91073828                            SVB101400
91078110                            SVB101237
91112347                            SVB10750
93891553                            SVB10750
93891618                            SVB13900
93891628                            SVB131025
94111624                            SVB131500
94111687                            SVB13875
94141721                            SVB131025
94218574                            SVB131025
94218575                            SVB131375
94221435                            TB522
94222880                            SVB13900
94225209                            SVB13875
94232287                            SVB10760
94240372                            SVB171055
94256977                            SVB10665
94257037                            SVB131000
94411860                            SVB13900
94449169                            TB522
8941751700                       SVB13875
8942322841                       SVB13875
8942322872                       SVB10760
8942323100                       SVB13950

BMW
0586236                               SVB10950
1721408                               SVB101025
1727136                               SVB10725
1727378                               MVB855R4
1734608                               TB242
8502320                               SVB10825
8502323                               SVB10750
9990150                               SVB10850
9990155                               SVB10875
0711999175                       SVB131050
07119990150                     SVB10850
07119990151                     SVB10825
07119990161                     SVB10950
07119990174                     SVB131025
07119990175                     SVB131050
07119990178                     SVB101125
07119990181                     SVB101075
11121721659                     TB242
11211258120                     SVB10975
11221706788                     SVB131050
11231266125                     SVB10950
11231279479                     SVB101000
11231315137                     SVB131050
11231315353                     SVB131000
11231706668                     SVB131050
11231706788                     SVB131050
11231709636                     SVB10865
11231709638                     SVB10865
11231716201                     SVB131050
11231717952                     SVB101010
11231721408                     SVB101025
11232241172                     SVB101000
11232242209                     SVB13825
11232243046                     SVB101000
11281247284                     MVB1660R6
11281247986                     MVB1660R6
11281401157                     MVB1513R6
11281401159                     MVB1120R5
11281401162                     MVB788R5
11281404018                     MVB1513R6
11281427250                     MVB1550R6
11281432724                     MVB1635R7
11281433948                     MVB950R5
11281435280                     MVB1000R5
11281437368                     MVB1550R6
11281437369                     MVB1740R6
11281437449                     MVB906R5
11281437450                     MVB865R5
11281437475                     MVB1538R6
11281437872                     MVB865R5
11281437873                     MVB906R5
11281437874                     MVB950R5
11281437875                     MVB885R4
11281437880                     MVB1740R6
11281437929                     MVB1550R6
11281438276                     MVB1538R6
11281703561                     MVB1550R6
11281703943                     MVB887R5
11281703944                     MVB906R5
11281704719                     MVB1035R7
11281706545                     MVB1538R6
11281710958                     MVB1190R6
11281715636                     MVB1165R5
11281715770                     MVB1080R6
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...BMW
11281725731                     MVB1080R6
11281726689                     MVB1550R6
11281726690                     MVB887R5
11281729211                     MVB1150R6
11281735190                     MVB1560R6
11281735194                     MVB1560R6
11281735195                     MVB1570R6
11281736717                     MVB1080R6
11281736759                     MVB975R5
11281736986                     MVB1605R7
11281736988                     MVB975R5
11281738988                     MVB906R5
11281739470                     MVB885R4
11281739816                     MVB1740R6
11281741427                     MVB1200R6
11281742012                     MVB1605R7
11281742029                     MVB1000R5
11281742475                     MVB1635R7
11281743193                     MVB885R4
11281744986                     MVB865R5
11281747922                     MVB1035R7
11282243732                     MVB775R4
11282244179                     MVB1815R5
11282245848                     MVB1815R5
11282245948                     MVB1885R5
11282247191                     MVB2025R5
11282247493                     MVB2060R5
11284496457                     MVB813R5
11287507626                     MVB1030R5
11287508239                     MVB1035R7
11287509520                     MVB1450R6
11287511476                     MVB1875R6
11287512563                     MVB845R4
11287512762                     MVB860R4
11287512970                     MVB1550R6
11287512971                     MVB860R4
11287512972                     MVB1035R7
11287515316                     MVB1642R6
11287516181                     MVB1550R6
11287519955                     MVB1635R7
11287520072                     MVB1560R6
11287525418                     MVB1550R6
11287527564                     MVB1995R6
11287529738                     MVB1550R6
11287529741                     MVB1550R6
11287532144                     MVB1833R6
11287532145                     MVB1875R6
11287532146                     MVB1642R6
11287539831                     MVB1550R6
11287542864                     MVB1550R6
11287544786                     MVB1550R6
11287549150                     MVB1995R6
11287549643                     MVB1833R6
11287552233                     MVB1875R6
11287552236                     MVB1642R6
11287568247                     MVB1855R7
11287785774                     MVB2060R5
11287786075                     MVB2080R6
11287787368                     MVB2025R5
11287787369                     MVB2060R5
11287787897                     MVB1760R7
11287789985                     MVB2160R6
11287790450                     MVB1833R6
11287792059                     MVB2063R6

...BMW
11287795601                     MVB1685R6
11287796396                     MVB1760R7
11287800485                     MVB1795R6
11287802186                     MVB1550R6
11287803476                     MVB1885R6
11287830946                     MVB830R5
11287832327                     MVB1460R5
11287833264                     MVB1635R7
11287833266                     MVB975R5
11287835483                     MVB1088R6
11287837898                     MVB1460R5
11287838200                     MVB1065R6
11287841529                     MVB1100R6
11311268697                     SVB10975
11311721699                     TB242
11311734608                     TB242
11341721274                     TB242
11511706710                     SVB10960
11721312977                     SVB13975
11721315356                     SVB13975
12311254121                     SVB10875
12311254122                     SVB10850
12311254885                     SVB10960
12311254886                     SVB131025
12311256920                     SVB131050
12311258400                     SVB131050
12311260531                     SVB131050
12311260568                     SVB10975
12311260569                     SVB131050
12311268675                     SVB10875
12311268678                     SVB10850
12311268697                     SVB10975
12311278250                     SVB10940
12311284317                     SVB10950
12311288475                     SVB10960
12318602025                     SVB10875
12318602026                     SVB10850
32411258276                     SVB10900
32411266788                     SVB10900
32411268681                     SVB10825
32411270869                     SVB10865
32411274563                     SVB10913
32411276314                     SVB10825
32411288291                     SVB10813
32411711144                     SVB10913
32421311578                     SVB10813
32421316785                     SVB10813
32421706750                     SVB10888
32421706825                     SVB10825
32421711065                     SVB10900
32421717011                     SVB10825
32421717953                     SVB10800
32421719953                     SVB10800
32421720644                     SVB10850
32421727136                     SVB10725
32421727180                     SVB10725
50211318004                     SVB10950
50310724004                     SVB10750
64521258239                     SVB13825
64521268683                     SVB13825
64521268695                     SVB13800
64521276096                     SVB13825
64521277426                     SVB13800
64521289592                     SVB13800

...BMW
64521304393                     SVB131050
64521354948                     SVB13800
64521706826                     SVB13800
64521711056                     SVB13800
64521722371                     SVB13850
64551716960                     SVB13825
64551717954                     SVB13850
64551722990                     SVB13825
64551727378                     MVB855R4
64551734669                     SVB13900
64551739470                     MVB885R4
64552243732                     MVB775R4
64552245179                     MVB790R4
64552245451                     MVB775R4
64552245850                     MVB835R4
64552246732                     MVB775R4
64552247183                     MVB836R5
64552247425                     MVB813R5
64552248190                     MVB1120R5
64557785212                     MVB970R4
64557786170                     MVB813R5
64557786171                     MVB836R5
64557786705                     MVB885R4
64557787898                     MVB915R5
645221354948                   SVB13800

CADILLAC
1340527                               MVB2120R6
12576447                            MVB960R4
12578001                            MVB1200R6
12578002                            MVB1180R6
55556404                            MVB1030R5
93178812                            TB790
93185756                            MVB2120R6
120576447                          MVB960R4

CHEVROLET
12579229                            MVB2020R6
24422964                            TB741
24451895                            TB638
24466972                            MVB1030R5
55186793                            MVB1413R6
55350419                            MVB1450R5
92063917                            TB783
92065902                            TB524
92066312                            TB783
96183108                            MVB1875R6
96183110                            MVB884R6
96183352                            TB458
96239401                            MVB915R4
96239408                            MVB663R4
96309968                            MVB1885R6
96352407                            TB336
96352965                            TB491
96404087                            MVB1833R6
96413861                            TB638
96417177                            TB458
96440343                            TB800
96440421                            MVB2063R6
96570669                            MVB715R4
96570670                            MVB663R4
96603461                            MVB960R4
96610029                            TB786
96610562                            MVB945R4
96610564                            MVB835R4
96628792                            MVB1885R6

...CHEVROLET
96814098                            TB458
2123104102010                MVB1885R5

CHRYSLER
1340A005                            MVB938R5
4027330                               SVB101060
4060987                               MVB2510R6
4298096                               MVB763R4
4298097                               SVB101237
4298115                               MVB1040R4
4315444                               SVB101050
4343490                               SVB101090
4343523                               SVB101200
4343524                               SVB101215
4343524                               SVB101225
4343824                               TB562
4343946                               TB561
4387534                               TB563
4387549                               TB272
4448639                               MVB1815R5
4483174                               MVB975R4
4483204                               SVB10990
4483457                               SVB10960
4536137                               SVB101200
4573013                               MVB1335R6
4573013AB                          MVB1335R6
4573017                               SVB101375
4573234                               MVB1700R6
4573737                               MVB970R4
4573974                               MVB1335R6
4593668AA                          MVB1420R4
4593684AA                          MVB2100R6
04593823AA                        MVB2020R6
4612018                               MVB2490R6
4612229                               MVB850R4
4612247                               SVB101215
4612248                               SVB101050
4612411                               MVB2510R6
4612418                               MVB2490R6
4612460                               MVB2510R6
4612461                               SVB10950
4612468                               MVB900R4
4612470                               MVB1420R6
4612669                               MVB1045R6
4612716                               MVB1400R7
4612828                               MVB2510R6
4612829                               MVB2080R6
4612830                               MVB2510R6
4612928                               MVB2490R6
04621844                            TB705
4621844                               TB705
4663182                               MVB900R4
4663199                               MVB1369R6
4663515                               TB682
4663950                               SVB101400
4667606                               TB565
4667611                               TB682
4668180                               MVB885R4
04668241                            MVB850R4
4668249AB                          MVB1125R4
4668249AC                          MVB1125R4
4668303                               MVB975R4
4668340                               SVB101050
04668380AA                        MVB875R4
4668380AC                          MVB875R4
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OE INTERCHANGE

OE
...CHRYSLER
04668382AB                       MVB1420R4
4668382AB                          MVB1420R4
04668382AC                        MVB1420R4
04668452                            MVB1450R6
4668452AB                          MVB1450R6
04668454AB                       MVB890R6
4668454AB                          MVB890R6
4723288                               MVB1200R5
4723345                               MVB788R5
4751649                               MVB1369R6
4751659                               MVB900R4
4763863                               MVB1969R7
4763863AB                          MVB1969R7
04792070                            MVB1570R6
4792070                               MVB1570R6
04792070AB                       MVB1600R6
4792070AC                          MVB1570R6
4792071                               MVB1065R6
4792071AB                          MVB1065R6
4792394AA                          MVB1335R6
4792408AA                          MVB985R4
04792409AC                        MVB1400R6
04792442                            MVB1570R6
04792442AA                        MVB1570R6
4792746AB                          MVB1335R6
04792746AD                       MVB1335R6
4798388                               MVB2510R6
4841734AA                          MVB1420R6
4861017                               MVB1015R6
4861322                               MVB2440R6
4861322AB                          MVB2440R6
4861400                               MVB1420R6
4861401                               MVB900R4
04861733AC                        MVB1250R6
4861733AC                          MVB1250R6
04861734AA                        MVB1420R6
4861734AA                          MVB1420R6
4863835                               MVB960R3
4864599                               MVB2275R8
04891505AB                       MVB1440R6
4891505AB                          MVB1440R6
4891506AB                          MVB884R6
04891506AC                        MVB884R6
4891506AC                          MVB884R6
4891587AA                          MVB2035R7
4891704AA                          MVB1190R6
04891804AA                        MVB1725R6
4891875AA                          MVB1760R6
04891935AB                       MVB920R4
04892173AA                        MVB1600R6
4892444AA                          MVB900R4
4892680AA                          MVB2125R6
04892711AA                        MVB985R4
04892747AA                        MVB985R4
4892747AA                          MVB985R4
04892748AA                        MVB1400R6
4892748AA                          MVB1400R6
4892749AA                          MVB900R4
04892749AB                       MVB900R4
4892749AB                          MVB900R4
4892750AA                          MVB1400R6
4892840AA                          MVB2100R6
5015593                               MVB2050R6
5037542AA                          MVB2080R6

...CHRYSLER
5066928AA                          TB719
5066931AA                          MVB1420R6
5080313AB                          MVB1600R6
5086571AA                          MVB1570R6
5096317AA                          MVB885R4
5097758AA                          MVB2390R6
5203401                               TB561
5281111                               MVB2510R6
5281140                               MVB2080R6
5281276                               MVB2440R6
46510592                            MVB788R5
46510593                            MVB1200R5
46510606                            MVB960R3
46510625F                           TB719
46510626F                           MVB1420R6
46510641F                           MVB1913R6
53032817AB                       MVB2205R6
0149971892                       MVB1600R6
B0013411                            SVB101050
B0013431                            SVB101090
B0015386                            SVB10960
B0015387                            SVB10950
B0015387                            SVB10960
B0015402                            SVB101000
B0015475                            SVB101200
B0015491                            SVB101215
B0015491                            SVB101225
B4040382                            MVB975R4
B4040410                            MVB1040R4
B4040412                            MVB1045R4
B4050715                            MVB1815R5
D6510009                            MVB1200R5
MB938467                           MVB885R4
MD100679                           TB401
MD182295                           TB326
MD307487                           TB673
MD308989                           MVB1500R5
MD336149                           TB406
MN158101                           MVB1200R6
MN158102                           MVB900R4
MN187017                           MVB900R4
MN195135                           MVB1370R5
TB000132                             TB563

CITROËN
2N2316                                 SVB10950
2N39118                               SVB10800
5M5Q6C301BA                    MVB1088R6
0816A0                                 TB727
0816A1                                 TB683
0816A3                                 TB701
0816A4                                 TB558
0816A6                                 TB678
0816A9                                 TB632
0816C1                                 TB525
0816C8                                 TB702
0816E0                                  TB700
0816E2                                  TB724
0816E4                                  TB720
0816E5                                  TB368
0816E6                                  TB720
0816E7                                  TB720
0816F0                                  TB699
0816F2                                  TB711
0816F4                                  TB683

...CITROËN
0816F7                                  TB721
0816G1                                 TB722
0816G3                                 TB742
0816G4                                 TB744
0816G7                                 TB724
0816H3                                 TB727
0816H6                                 TB700
0816J6                                   TB724
0831K0                                  TBK338
0831K2                                  TBK304
0831K7                                  TBK355
0831L3                                  TBK319
0831L5                                  TBK336
0831L7                                  TBK318
0831N3                                 TBK105
0831N5                                 TBK274
0831P2                                  TBK302
0831P4                                  TBK302
4007CV                                  MVB865R5
4007J2                                   SVB10675
5450L0                                  MVB1115R6
5750A1                                 MVB1660R6
5750A2                                 MVB1080R6
5750C9                                 MVB1150R6
5750D1                                 MVB1188R5
5750D3                                 MVB710R5
5750D8                                 MVB688R5
5750D9                                 MVB915R6
5750E2                                  MVB1100R6
5750E5                                  MVB730R6
5750EM                                 MVB1469R6
5750ET                                  MVB1190R6
5750EW                                 MVB1580R6
5750EY                                  MVB1440R6
5750F0                                  MVB1700R6
5750F5                                  SVB10700
5750F6                                  SVB10710
5750FC                                  MVB1725R6
5750FF                                   MVB750R6
5750FG                                  MVB1190R6
5750FJ                                   MVB1200R6
5750FR                                  MVB1225R5
5750FT                                   MVB795R6
5750FW                                 MVB975R6
5750G2                                 SVB10913
5750G5                                 SVB101090
5750G8                                 MVB698R4
5750G9                                 MVB810R4
5750GC                                 MVB730R6
5750GE                                  MVB1125R6
5750GF                                  MVB1740R6
5750GH                                 MVB1180R6
5750GJ                                   MVB1388R6
5750GK                                 MVB1740R6
5750GX                                  MVB1155R6
5750GZ                                  MVB1560R6
5750H1                                 MVB960R4
5750H2                                 MVB1245R4
5750H3                                 MVB700R5
5750H4                                 MVB710R5
5750H5                                 MVB845R5
5750H7                                 MVB1165R5
5750H8                                 MVB698R6
5750H9                                 MVB730R6

...CITROËN
5750HE                                 MVB1675R6
5750HH                                 MVB1740R6
5750J0                                   MVB795R6
5750J1                                   MVB915R6
5750J2                                   MVB1015R6
5750J3                                   MVB1080R6
5750J4                                   MVB1100R6
5750J5                                   MVB1130R6
5750J6                                   MVB1150R6
5750J7                                   MVB1660R6
5750J8                                   MVB1700R6
5750K3                                  MVB775R5
5750K5                                  MVB960R5
5750K6                                  MVB1865R6
5750K8                                  MVB1065R6
5750KV                                  MVB1335R6
5750L0                                  MVB1115R6
5750L2                                  MVB1740R6
5750L4                                  MVB1155R6
5750LA                                  MVB1469R6
5750M0                                MVB1200R6
5750M2                                MVB1650R6
5750M3                                MVB1190R6
5750M5                                MVB1105R6
5750M7                                MVB1725R6
5750M9                                MVB1165R6
5750P1                                  MVB747R4
5750P6                                  MVB710R5
5750P8                                  MVB1030R5
5750P9                                  MVB775R5
5750PC                                  MVB1150R6
5750PF                                  MVB1000R6
5750PG                                 MVB1215R6
5750PN                                 MVB1050R6
5750PQ                                 MVB1065R6
5750PT                                  MVB1885R6
5750PY                                  MVB1675R6
5750Q0                                 MVB775R5
5750Q1                                 MVB1050R5
5750Q2                                 MVB1050R5
5750Q6                                 MVB1625R6
5750Q7                                 MVB875R5
5750Q9                                 MVB855R4
5750QH                                 MVB962R6
5750QK                                 MVB850R6
5750QN                                 MVB1215R6
5750QT                                  MVB1180R6
5750QV                                 MVB1588R6
5750R0                                  MVB1255R5
5750R1                                  MVB800R5
5750R2                                  MVB1600R6
5750R5                                  MVB1740R6
5750R8                                  MVB1625R6
5750R9                                  MVB1740R6
5750RE                                  MVB1215R6
5750RF                                  MVB1560R6
5750RG                                 MVB906R6
5750RH                                 MVB1700R6
5750RK                                  MVB870R6
5750RN                                 MVB1675R6
5750RT                                  MVB1165R6
5750RX                                  MVB1350R6
5750RZ                                  MVB1200R6
5750S2                                 MVB860R6
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OE INTERCHANGE

...CITROËN
5750S4                                 MVB1025R6
5750S6                                 MVB1388R6
5750SE                                  MVB875R5
5750SF                                  MVB865R5
5750SP                                  SVB10700
5750SQ                                 MVB698R4
5750SW                                 MVB1270R5
5750T0                                  MVB1625R6
5750T4                                  MVB830R5
5750T6                                  MVB1450R6
5750T8                                  MVB1740R6
5750TF                                  MVB1100R6
5750TJ                                   MVB698R6
5750TK                                  MVB1130R6
5750TT                                  MVB1255R5
5750TW                                 MVB710R5
5750V0                                  MVB860R4
5750VF                                  MVB1440R6
5750VG                                 MVB1725R6
5750VJ                                   MVB1190R6
5750VK                                  MVB1225R5
5750VL                                  MVB795R6
5750VP                                  MVB1335R6
5750VX                                  MVB1740R6
5750VY                                  MVB1700R6
5750W0                                MVB1740R6
5750W2                                MVB1045R6
5750W3                                MVB1755R6
5750W9                                MVB775R5
5750WA                                 MVB775R5
5750WC                                 MVB960R5
5750WG                                MVB1560R6
5750WN                                MVB730R6
5750WR                                 MVB1105R6
5750WS                                 MVB1725R6
5750WY                                 MVB1050R6
5750WZ                                 MVB1065R6
5750X4                                  MVB860R6
5750X6                                  MVB1388R6
5750X7                                  MVB1740R6
5750X8                                  MVB1469R6
5750XA                                  MVB1560R6
5750XC                                  MVB1885R6
5750XG                                  MVB1000R6
5750XK                                  MVB1588R6
5750XN                                 MVB1215R6
5750XT                                  MVB1469R6
5750XY                                  MVB775R5
5750Y2                                  MVB1200R6
5750Y3                                  MVB1725R6
5750Y4                                  MVB1560R6
5750YC                                  MVB1450R6
5750YF                                  MVB1740R6
5750YH                                 MVB1675R6
5750YP                                  MVB795R6
5750YQ                                 MVB975R6
5750Z1                                  MVB1450R6
5750Z3                                  MVB1560R6
5750Z5                                  MVB1740R6
5750Z7                                  MVB1755R6
5750Z9                                  MVB1440R6
5750ZG                                  MVB1200R6
5750ZH                                 MVB1700R6
6453AC                                  MVB1030R5

...CITROËN
6453AE                                  MVB1030R5
6453CV                                  MVB1100R5
6453CY                                  MVB1030R5
6453FK                                  MVB1100R5
6453W0                                MVB925R6
051651                                 TB574
55356                                    SVB10710
081644                                 TB259
081653                                 TB319
081654                                 TB320
081655                                 TB376
081656                                 TB304
081658                                 TB175
081659                                 TB175
081665                                 TB453
081667                                 TB226
081668                                 TB459
081669                                 TB454
081671                                 TB419
081672                                 TB457
081673                                 TB479
081685                                 TB700
081688                                 TB525
081689                                 TB727
081693                                 TB631
081696                                 TB632
081698                                 TB479
083101                                 TBK049
083102                                 TBK005
083103                                 TBK007
083105                                 TBK009
083106                                 TBK010
083109                                 TBK019
083111                                 TBK035
083113                                 TBK005
083114                                 TBK007
083117                                 TBK010
083120                                 TBK019
083121                                 TBK013
083122                                 TBK035
083124                                 TBK004
083127                                 TBK020
083128                                 TBK004
083130                                 TBK041
083131                                 TBK020
083134                                 TBK344
083135                                 TBK344
083136                                 TBK029
083137                                 TBK029
083140                                 TBK106
083141                                 TBK106
083144                                 TBK030
083145                                 TBK030
083146                                 TBK041
083147                                 TBK041
083149                                 TBK113
083150                                 TBK013
083151                                 TBK013
083152                                 TBK035
083153                                 TBK035
083156                                 TBK122
083157                                 TBK122
083158                                 TBK105
083159                                 TBK105

...CITROËN
083161                                 TBK303
083162                                 TBK106
083177                                 TBK308
083178                                 TBK274
083179                                 TBK274
083181                                 TBK230
083182                                 TBK106
083183                                 TBK106
083185                                 TBK316
083187                                 TBK312
083188                                 TBK279
083189                                 TBK279
128019                                 MVB925R5
128027                                 MVB855R4
128028                                 MVB945R4
128034                                 MVB890R6
128036                                 MVB900R4
128040                                 MVB940R3
128041                                 MVB940R3
128044                                 MVB915R6
128047                                 MVB1000R6
128051                                 MVB946R6
128065                                 MVB946R6
128066                                 MVB915R6
128067                                 MVB1000R6
400366                                 SVB10800
452737                                 SVB13710
456918                                 SVB10650
520007                                 SVB101025
575027                                 MVB1755R6
575073                                 SVB10710
575098                                 MVB1065R6
5347213S                            SVB10975
5414408L                             SVB10975
5414629N                            SVB101175
5415743X                             SVB101113
5423412F                             SVB10610
5427290H                            SVB10775
5430452C                             SVB10825
5440191                               SVB10800
5445113L                             SVB10665
5445114                               SVB10600
5445114X                             SVB10600
5490426L                             SVB10665
5490426U                            SVB10665
5490803S                            SVB10725
5491191J                              SVB10725
7618111                               MVB925R5
75292376                            SVB10610
75490809                            SVB10775
75491758                            SVB10700
75491768                            SVB10700
75492093                            SVB10825
75492285                            SVB10665
75492376                            SVB10610
75492514                            SVB10610
75492515                            SVB10775
75492554                            SVB10600
75519264                            SVB10725
75519754                            SVB10610
90013344                            TB320
90538288                            MVB710R5
91001158                            MVB1245R4
91506949                            SVB10925

...CITROËN
91508762                            MVB960R4
91511597                            SVB10913
91512961                            TB226
91516768                            MVB835R4
91517722                            TB226
91522116                            SVB10913
91536222                            MVB698R4
91536224                            MVB835R4
91536227                            MVB1020R4
91536229                            MVB1245R4
91536297                            SVB10600
91536298                            SVB10625
91536302                            SVB10790
91536303                            SVB10800
91536308                            SVB101000
91536311                            SVB101090
91536338                            SVB10710
91536700                            SVB10925
91536703                            MVB960R4
91538177                            MVB710R5
91541144                            MVB725R5
91541175                            MVB725R5
91541176                            MVB1015R5
91541177                            MVB800R4
91541178                            MVB1230R4
91541179                            MVB1225R5
93010362                            TB175
93010364                            TB175
93013132                            TB319
93501082                            MVB970R5
93501676                            MVB698R4
93502487                            MVB698R4
93502642                            MVB970R5
93510091                            TB175
94560702                            TB304
95005666                            MVB688R5
95006268                            MVB1120R5
95006782                            SVB101025
95492927                            SVB10625
95493061                            SVB10675
95493077                            SVB10665
95493420                            SVB101150
95493421                            SVB10913
95493443                            SVB101150
95495339                            SVB10635
95495480                            SVB10635
95495585                            SVB10775
95496822                            SVB10625
95496836                            SVB10800
95496894                            SVB10650
95496930                            SVB10775
95612377                            MVB747R4
95639605                            TB419
95640434                            MVB688R5
95661735                            MVB810R4
95666985                            MVB1020R4
96001122                            MVB698R4
96001123                            MVB960R4
96010219                            MVB1141R5
96010220                            MVB710R5
96011188                            MVB810R4
96014241                            MVB1270R5
96015521                            SVB10800
96019294                            MVB855R4
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OE
...CITROËN
96019295                            MVB855R4
96021924                            MVB700R5
96021925                            MVB700R5
96027231                            SVB10700
96029000                            TB304
96030324                            MVB1245R4
96031400                            MVB735R5
96031955                            SVB101125
96033798                            TB259
96035624                            SVB10650
96035624                            SVB10665
96046090                            MVB845R5
96046092                            MVB845R5
96046101                            MVB1388R5
96046105                            MVB1388R5
96046630                            MVB1272R4
96049648                            TB320
96053938                            MVB1165R5
96056833                            MVB1165R5
96056835                            MVB735R5
96058570                            TB419
96059322                            MVB688R5
96059324                            MVB710R5
96059540                            MVB1450R5
96059541                            MVB1450R5
96072342                            TB459
96088735                            TB376
96097062                            TB259
96100168                            TB419
96100984                            TB459
96101064                            TB453
96117374                            MVB810R4
96120257                            MVB915R6
96126957                            MVB1030R5
96129654                            MVB1255R5
96129662                            MVB875R5
96129664                            MVB1255R5
96135989                            MVB945R4
96138810                            MVB855R4
96140147                            TB304
96140606                            MVB1865R6
96141369                            TB419
96142525                            TB175
96142839                            MVB698R6
96144504                            MVB730R6
96144507                            MVB730R6
96144509                            MVB1130R6
96144510                            MVB1130R6
96152078                            MVB1660R6
96152079                            MVB1660R6
96152080                            MVB698R6
96152082                            MVB1065R6
96152083                            MVB1065R6
96152084                            MVB1080R6
96152085                            MVB1080R6
96152088                            MVB1100R6
96152090                            MVB1150R6
96152091                            MVB1150R6
96154391                            MVB795R6
96155010                            MVB1015R6
96155377                            MVB875R5
96155378                            MVB800R5
96155379                            MVB1255R5
96155380                            MVB1030R5

...CITROËN
96155949                            MVB1700R6
96155951                            MVB1700R6
96161326                            MVB1450R5
96161327                            MVB1388R5
96161329                            MVB845R5
96163410                            MVB688R5
96165811                            MVB775R5
96173680                            MVB768R5
96182679                            TB727
96183873                            MVB1188R5
96188278                            TB226
96188881                            MVB1740R6
96197629                            TB700
96197874                            TB479
96200344                            TB479
96209044                            MVB1740R6
96211951                            MVB1700R6
96223131                            TB631
96229218                            MVB940R3
96236952                            MVB1600R6
96236953                            MVB1650R6
96236954                            MVB1650R6
96239499                            TB700
96252153                            TB631
96261574                            TB632
96261720                            MVB1050R5
96267902                            MVB1388R6
96273679                            MVB710R5
96273681                            MVB775R5
96287933                            MVB1030R5
96290822                            TB632
96294081                            MVB1625R6
96294858                            MVB860R6
96295878                            MVB1755R6
96300343                            MVB1625R6
96308935                            MVB1755R6
96315206                            MVB830R5
96334782                            MVB1469R6
96337272                            MVB1450R6
96372505                            MVB1469R6
97522929                            TB259
97522930                            TB304
97532676                            TB304
99456476                            TB368
7700630569                       SVB10913
7700658289                       SVB101000
7700718836                       TB422
7700729580                       TB421
7813076000                       SVB10888
9350226880                       MVB985R4
9464034380                       TB720
9604964880                       TB468
9612966480                       MVB1255R5
9613855980                       TB259
9614014780                       TB304
9618337580                       TB727
9623549880                       MVB1725R6
9623549980                       MVB1105R6
9624542280                       MVB1200R6
9624542980                       MVB1725R6
9624543180                       MVB1200R6
9626157480                       TB632
9629082280                       TB632
9630425480                       TB525

...CITROËN
9630425880                       TB525
9631718780                       MVB1725R6
9632959380                       TB727
9633010980                       MVB1740R6
9633478280                       MVB1469R6
9633923080                       TB479
9633923180                       TB479
9634106180                       TB722
9634740180                       TB722
9635438380                       TB702
9635438480                       TB702
9637240580                       TB683
9637914380                       TB700
9637914580                       TB724
9637914680                       TB724
9638007780                       MVB1560R6
9638027180                       MVB1580R6
9638355980                       TB721
9639842180                       TB700
9640419580                       TB721
9640669280                       TB720
9640810680                       TB720
9640828680                       TB742
9642574680                       MVB1740R6
9642697380                       MVB1150R6
9643903780                       MVB860R4
9644351580                       MVB1740R6
9645583280                       MVB1388R6
9645717480                       TB724
9645717580                       TB724
9647367480                       TB744
9647610080                       TB683
9651255780                       MVB1560R6
9651695680                       MVB1885R6
9651765080                       MVB1725R6
9652258880                       MVB1740R6
9652746780                       MVB1740R6
9653204180                       MVB1000R6
9653319680                       MVB1050R6
9653319780                       MVB1065R6
9656444980                       MVB1137R6
AK53217                               SVB10775
AM53217                              SVB10800
AM53217A                            SVB10775
AY53217                               SVB10750
DD39118                               SVB10800
DF39118                               SVB10750
DM2316                                SVB10950
DS2316                                 SVB10913
DS31410                               SVB10550
DX2316A                               SVB10990
DX2316D                               SVB10975
DX31410                               SVB10600
DX231213A                          SVB10975
GX1110101A                        SVB10610
HG2316A                              SVB101113
HY2316                                 SVB101300
HY2316B                               SVB101275
HY39118                               SVB10913

DACIA
6000583845                       SVB101175
6000589954                       SVB101200
6001543400                       TB529
6001548021                       MVB715R4

...DACIA
7700111671                       MVB1750R5
7700273650                       TB529
7700321502                       SVB101225
7701472725                       TBK096
7701477014                       TBK267
7701477024                       TBK096
8200020924                       MVB1135R5
8200061673                       MVB1110R5
8200211651                       MVB715R4
8200243021                       MVB1200R6
8200344791                       TB713
8200356268                       MVB1820R6
8200537021                       TB529
8200537026                       TB636
8200537033                       TB713
8200821813                       MVB1200R6
8200821816                       MVB1130R6
8200833541                       MVB1750R5
8200841132                       MVB1110R5

DAEWOO
12761A78B00                     TB491
12761A78B00000             TB491
12761A80D00000             TB491
17521A78B00                     SVB10610
1276178B00                       TB491
1752170D00                       SVB10610
9128722                               TB524
90499525                            TB524
92063917                            TB783
92065902                            TB524
92066312                            TB783
96103128                            TB458
96144327                            MVB1255R5
96144846                            SVB10800
96144932                            MVB869R5
96144933                            MVB970R5
96144934                            MVB1000R5
96182007                            SVB13825
96182008                            SVB13875
96183108                            MVB1875R6
96183110                            MVB884R6
96183351                            TB458
96183352                            TB458
96183353                            TB336
96185000                            SVB13875
96239401                            MVB915R4
96239407                            SVB10665
96239408                            MVB663R4
96309968                            MVB1885R6
96350327                            MVB1725R6
96350467                            SVB13850
96350548                            MVB1904R6
96352407                            TB336
96352517                            MVB735R4
96352605                            MVB1875R6
96352965                            TB491
96417177                            TB458
96565821                            SVB10665
96569402                            MVB735R4
96570669                            MVB715R4
96570670                            MVB663R4
96603461                            MVB960R4
96610029                            TB786
96610562                            MVB945R4
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DAEWOO
96814098                            TB458

DAF
0067664                               SVB101050
0067667                               SVB131025
0067668                               SVB131150
0067670                               SVB131300
0067671                               SVB131325
0067673                               SVB131375
0067676                               SVB131450
0067677                               SVB131475
0067681                               SVB131600
0067690                               MVB1400R8
0068229                               SVB131500
0107561                               SVB131350
0192145                               SVB131150
0211144                               SVB131400
211144                                 SVB131400
0211749                               SVB131325
211749                                 SVB131325
0212253                               SVB131450
0212269                               SVB131425
212269                                 SVB131425
0212523                               SVB131450
212523                                 SVB131450
0215177                               SVB131350
215177                                 SVB131350
0215357                               SVB131300
215357                                 SVB131300
0215402                               SVB131375
215402                                 SVB131375
217177                                 SVB131350
233564                                 SVB131500
234125                                 SVB131425
236631                                 SVB131400
236632                                 SVB131425
236633                                 SVB131375
236634                                 SVB131350
236635                                 SVB131350
236636                                 SVB131450
0237784                               SVB131500
237784                                 SVB131500
0237785                               SVB131450
0238770                               SVB131475
238770                                 SVB131475
239484                                 SVB13950
243341                                 SVB131600
243941                                 SVB131600
243947                                 SVB131600
0252790                               SVB131375
0252807                               SVB131300
0256063                               SVB131025
0276451                               SVB131475
0276741                               SVB131375
0283164                               SVB131450
0287978                               SVB131375
0288857                               SVB131375
0289362                               SVB131150
0289842                               SVB131325
0293009                               SVB131475
0293028                               SVB131150
0295063                               SVB131025
0377254                               SVB131375
0378324                               SVB131250
0378724                               SVB131250

...DAF
0396574                               SVB131325
0482544                               SVB10940
0490269                               MVB1400R8
0494104                               SVB101025
544262                                 SVB131150
0555461                               SVB131300
0634077                               SVB131450
0655043                               SVB131475
0677716                               SVB131325
0679733                               SVB10975
0701363                               SVB131375
0759749                               SVB131025
0894415                               SVB131075
1236816                               SVB131250
1251720                               SVB101250
1256081                               SVB131300
1256304                               SVB131400
1265391                               SVB101250
1289208                               SVB131075
1393280                               MVB2040R8
1425709                               SVB131000
3040662                               MVB1015R6
CBU1182                               MVB1400R8
CBU1532                               MVB1400R8
ERC6886                               SVB101025
ETC4821                                SVB101050
LBU5127                               SVB101050
LBU5146                               SVB10940

DAIHATSU
13568B9050                       TB347
493069                                 SVB10760
1351487707                       TB674
1351487710                       TB674
1351487711                       TB328
1351487713                       TB674
1351487783                       TB328
1351487785                       TB674
1351497201                       TB728
1351497204                       TB728
1356864011                       TB473
1356887081                       TB473
1356887101                       TB330
1356887102                       TB330
1356887103                       TB347
1356887104                       TB347
1356887105                       TB330
1356887106                       TB347
1356887107                       TB330
1356887181                       TB330
1356887182                       TB330
1356887183                       TB347
1356887184                       TB347
1356887306                       TB386
1356887380                       TB386
1356887707                       TB327
1356887708                       TB328
1356887709                       TB328
1356887783                       TB327
4431887201                       MVB735R3
4431887401                       MVB1015R4
4431887701                       MVB825R3
4431887703                       MVB760R3
4431887704                       MVB563R3
4431887706                       MVB538R3

...DAIHATSU
4431887707                       MVB538R3
4436087704                       MVB563R3
8845887101                       MVB835R4
8845887102                       MVB835R4
8845887103                       MVB835R4
8845887701                       MVB813R5
8845887702                       MVB900R5
8845887704                       MVB845R4
8845887705                       MVB845R4
8845887710                       MVB825R4
8845887712                       MVB800R4
8845887713                       MVB800R4
8859497201                       MVB715R4
8859497205                       MVB715R4
9004831002                       MVB780R3
9004831003                       MVB775R4
9004831004                       MVB775R4
9004831005                       MVB975R5
9004831008                       MVB706R4
9004831009                       MVB706R4
9004831012                       MVB790R4
9004831013                       MVB790R4
9004831017                       MVB775R4
9004831018                       MVB790R4
9004831019                       MVB775R4
9004831020                       MVB715R4
9004831024                       MVB763R4
9004831030                       MVB1708R4
9004831046                       MVB860R6
9004831047                       MVB1200R6
9004831059                       MVB1580R6
9004831064                       MVB1875R6
9004831065                       MVB1820R6
9004831071                       MVB1180R6
9004831500                       MVB975R5
9004832002                       SVB10790
9004832024                       SVB10875
9004832035                       SVB10925
9004832036                       SVB10925
9004832040                       SVB10760
9004832041                       SVB10790
9004832044                       SVB10800
9004832045                       SVB10790
9004832049                       SVB10800
9004832050                       SVB10800
9004832051                       SVB10760
9004832052                       SVB10760
9004832053                       SVB10775
9004832056                       SVB10825
9004832060                       SVB10790
9004832061                       SVB10790
9004832062                       SVB10790
9004832063                       SVB10760
9004832066                       SVB10790
9004832067                       SVB10775
9004832069                       SVB10775
9004832076                       SVB10775
9004832077                       SVB10800
9004832087                       SVB10790
9004832088                       SVB10790
9004832089                       SVB10775
9004832095                       SVB10740
9004931004                       MVB775R4
9086108800                       SVB13875

...DAIHATSU
9091602052                       SVB13900
9091602060                       SVB13900
9091602122                       MVB800R3
9194008300                       MVB835R4
9932100791                       SVB10800
9932100870                       SVB10875
9932100885                       SVB10888
9932100895                       SVB10900
9932100898                       SVB10900
9932150791                       SVB10800
9932150961                       SVB10960
9932150975                       SVB10975
9932200860                       SVB13850
9932200875                       SVB13875
9932200880                       SVB13875
9932200890                       SVB13900
9932200930                       SVB13925
9932200950                       SVB13950
9932201050                       SVB131050
9932210870                       SVB13875
9933110811                       SVB10813
9933150665                       SVB10675
9933150666                       SVB10675
9933150706                       SVB10700
9933200805                       SVB13800
9933200890                       SVB13900
9933210761                       SVB13775
9933210786                       SVB13780
9936400830                       MVB835R4
9936450830                       MVB835R4
9936470830                       MVB835R4
9936480830                       MVB835R4
9936500820                       MVB825R5
9936500920                       MVB915R5
9936550820                       MVB825R5
9952110789                       SVB10790
9952110929                       SVB10925
9952110959                       SVB10950
1356887103000                TB347
1356887104000                TB347
1356887183000                TB347
9932200880000                SVB13875
9933201055000                SVB131050

DAIMLER
C28956                                 SVB131175
C28957                                 SVB13875
C29607                                 SVB10900

DODGE
4483457                               SVB10960
4536137                               SVB101200
4573013AC                          MVB1335R6
04593665AB                       MVB2020R6
4593684AA                          MVB2100R6
4612247                               SVB101215
4612461                               SVB10950
4612669                               MVB1045R6
4612828                               MVB2510R6
4621844                               TB705
4667606                               TB565
4667611                               TB682
4668180AB                          MVB885R4
4792746AB                          MVB1335R6
4854258                               MVB2020R6
4861322AB                          MVB2440R6
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OE
...DODGE
4861322AC                          MVB2440R6
4861400                               MVB1420R6
4861401                               MVB900R4
4891598AB                          MVB2553R6
04891661AA                        MVB1715R6
4891661AA                          MVB1715R6
4891704AA                          MVB1190R6
4892680AA                          MVB2125R6
4892747AA                          MVB985R4
4892749AA                          MVB900R4
4892750AA                          MVB1400R6
5103564AA                          MVB2271R6
5103565AA                          MVB2265R6
5281140                               MVB2080R6
53013905AC                        MVB2205R6
53032037AL                        MVB2225R6
53032125AB                       MVB2240R6
53032125AE                        MVB2205R6
53032755AA                        MVB2225R6
53032817AA                        MVB2205R6
53032817AB                       MVB2205R6
B0015387                            SVB10960
B0015396                            SVB10990
MD100679                           TB401
MD322330                           MVB900R4
MD336149                           TB406
MD365263                           MVB1370R5
MD368275                           MVB1200R6
MD376691                           MVB938R5

FERRARI
125772                                 SVB10900
127132                                 SVB10813
130493                                 SVB10800
133228                                 MVB865R5
133262                                 MVB810R4
138325                                 MVB735R5
139449                                 MVB946R6
156329                                 MVB1015R6
156703                                 MVB768R5
156708                                 MVB1000R6
158102                                 MVB1250R6
166453                                 MVB1300R5
201448                                 MVB1513R6
260292A                               SVB101075
260297A                               SVB10950
260469A                               SVB10925
260475A                               SVB10840

FIAT
5553                                      SVB171000
561490                                 SVB171320
561492                                 SVB17850
568082                                 SVB131150
574527                                 SVB131075
575732                                 SVB171000
759681                                 SVB171320
761473                                 SVB131325
761474                                 SVB131325
761499                                 SVB131375
761769                                 SVB131375
863607                                 SVB171000
987107                                 SVB10775
999447                                 SVB171000
1395572                               SVB101375
1752164J00                         MVB836R5

...FIAT
4025787                               SVB10960
4028502                               SVB10975
4037771                               SVB10800
4042901                               SVB10950
4045907                               SVB10750
4049101                               SVB10950
4060336                               SVB10950
4060534                               SVB10750
4061402                               SVB10775
4062365                               SVB10913
4068295                               SVB10725
4068295                               SVB10735
4070393                               SVB10725
4070393                               SVB10735
4099852                               SVB101000
4108792                               SVB10750
4108793                               SVB10750
4146392                               SVB10775
4150202                               SVB10888
4153056                               SVB10750
4153106                               SVB10725
4153106                               SVB10735
4153107                               SVB10750
4153752                               SVB10950
4153753                               SVB10913
4156931                               SVB10800
4156931                               SVB10813
4158457                               SVB10850
4164623                               SVB10790
4164887                               SVB101000
4165189                               SVB10850
4170927                               SVB101075
4171293                               SVB10813
4174521                               SVB10625
4176009                               SVB131250
4181524                               SVB10790
4181525                               SVB10700
4200845                               SVB10975
4206718                               SVB101075
4218720                               SVB101100
4224377                               SVB10825
4225393                               SVB10850
4229143                               SVB10940
4229144                               SVB101275
4229145                               SVB10913
4279749                               SVB10913
4301066                               SVB101025
4306859                               SVB10813
4306862                               SVB101275
4313390                               SVB10825
4332785                               SVB10813
4335587                               SVB10813
4337104                               SVB101025
4371913                               SVB101000
4382104                               SVB101050
4434797                               SVB10775
4434806                               SVB10700
4440806                               SVB101060
4440806                               SVB101075
4458068                               SVB10865
4464043                               SVB10825
4466209                               SVB10850
4467845                               SVB10825
4470182                               SVB10888

...FIAT
4478580                               SVB10825
4537928                               SVB131300
4538873                               SVB101100
4547433                               SVB131425
4547443                               SVB131425
4547446                               SVB101050
4574091                               SVB101000
4606269                               SVB131425
4606270                               SVB101050
4610482                               SVB10975
4610657                               SVB10960
4615469                               SVB101100
4615474                               SVB101100
4616155                               SVB10960
4617480                               SVB131300
4619689                               SVB10925
4619691                               SVB10925
4619695                               SVB101250
4619699                               SVB101250
4624734                               SVB10925
4624745                               SVB101250
4631961                               SVB131450
4638401                               SVB101375
4645911                               SVB131450
4645913                               SVB131450
4646105                               SVB131425
4646107                               SVB131425
4646108                               SVB101050
4647062                               MVB1842R6
4649011                               SVB101075
4650438                               SVB131300
4654911                               SVB101075
4665641                               SVB101025
4683770                               SVB101125
4683771                               SVB101125
4688852                               SVB101100
4717332                               SVB131300
4726920                               SVB101350
4758123                               SVB10913
4765100                               SVB10925
4829182                               SVB13925
4834880                               SVB13825
4872967                               SVB101525
5414629                               SVB101175
5430452                               SVB10825
5491758                               SVB10700
5492554                               SVB10600
5518907                               SVB10825
5882989                               SVB10925
5889259                               TB129
5889277                               SVB10675
5924372                               SVB10690
5924385                               SVB10550
5930833                               SVB10825
5931889                               SVB101075
5947596                               SVB101075
5948450                               SVB101050
5948451                               SVB101050
5948451                               SVB101060
5948451                               SVB101075
5949332                               SVB10690
5949504                               SVB10800
5953873                               SVB10940
5956599                               SVB10825

...FIAT
5978842                               SVB10913
5980075                               SVB10740
5985207                               SVB10775
5990576                               SVB10888
5990578                               MVB836R5
5990649                               SVB10913
5990790                               SVB10888
5992345                               SVB10960
7026196                               SVB10850
7301221                               SVB10913
7301775                               SVB10900
7302203                               SVB10900
7302791                               SVB10635
7302819                               SVB10710
7303004                               SVB10925
7303315                               SVB10775
7303462                               SVB10813
7533397                               SVB10775
7535218                               SVB10675
7540063                               SVB10813
7546910                               SVB10875
7548076                               TB579
7552380                               SVB10775
7553224                               MVB845R5
7554502                               SVB10750
7554701                               TB129
7564923                               SVB10800
7565945                               MVB1613R6
7575315                               SVB101000
7576114                               SVB101090
7580223                               SVB10960
7580224                               SVB101025
7581316                               SVB10825
7581464                               SVB10675
7581805                               SVB13710
7589248                               SVB13825
7596397                               SVB101025
7604445                               MVB985R5
7604702                               SVB10825
7604704                               SVB10550
7609091                               SVB10913
7609093                               SVB10888
7610476                               SVB10710
7610944                               SVB10675
7611334                               SVB10650
7614957                               SVB10740
7614999                               TB579
7615058                               MVB985R5
7617214                               SVB131050
7617278                               SVB13850
7617420                               SVB10940
7617421                               MVB885R4
7618111                               MVB925R5
7618732                               SVB10690
7619418                               SVB10675
7621046                               MVB1060R5
7621256                               SVB13875
7623460                               SVB13850
7623828                               SVB10690
7623829                               SVB10690
7627106                               MVB915R5
7627201                               MVB1015R5
7627908                               SVB13850
7628729                               SVB10725

OE OE OE
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OE INTERCHANGE

...FIAT
7629031                               MVB906R5
7629229                               MVB915R5
7629235                               SVB13750
7629316                               SVB13800
7629479                               MVB906R5
7631375                               MVB925R5
7631670                               SVB10850
7631671                               SVB10850
7632090                               MVB960R5
7633335                               SVB10740
7633936                               MVB1100R4
7635566                               MVB1100R4
7636057                               MVB1045R4
7636058                               MVB1045R4
7636059                               MVB1050R4
7636060                               MVB1050R4
7636448                               MVB673R3
7636895                               MVB915R3
7636896                               MVB915R3
7638224                               SVB10740
7638225                               SVB10740
7640256                               MVB906R5
7640257                               MVB985R5
7640258                               MVB925R5
7640261                               SVB10913
7644467                               MVB960R5
7644875                               MVB960R4
7644876                               MVB960R4
7644928                               SVB10800
7646725                               TB660
7646849                               MVB1050R5
7649219                               SVB13850
7650608                               SVB10850
7651197                               MVB915R4
7651198                               MVB915R4
7651549                               SVB13750
7651558                               MVB970R5
7652117                               SVB10865
7652245                               MVB1100R4
7655543                               SVB13850
7655544                               SVB13750
7657701                               MVB925R4
7657703                               MVB925R4
7658133                               MVB1000R5
7659062                               TB474
7659699                               SVB10675
7662411                               SVB10913
7671401                               SVB10950
7671402                               SVB10913
7675213                               MVB545R4
7685362                               SVB101060
7685363                               SVB101060
7685363                               SVB101075
7689128                               SVB13775
7691010                               SVB13875
7692630                               SVB10888
7692828                               SVB10865
7692829                               SVB10865
7695968                               MVB1035R5
7702169                               MVB1050R5
7702175                               MVB900R4
7702740                               MVB1035R5
7704978                               MVB673R4
7706132                               MVB970R5

...FIAT
7710579                               TB468
7718418                               MVB1100R5
7720922                               SVB131050
7720923                               SVB131050
7721293                               MVB938R5
7721703                               SVB10675
7722331                               TB607
7723828                               SVB10690
7723829                               SVB10690
7730052                               MVB890R6
7730054                               MVB925R6
7732138                               MVB887R5
7732676                               TB462
7736314                               SVB10690
7742320                               TB660
7743134                               SVB10690
7743660                               MVB870R4
7745354                               MVB706R4
7749145                               MVB938R5
7753474                               MVB945R4
7758970                               MVB925R5
7758972                               MVB960R4
7761146                               MVB940R4
7761147                               MVB938R5
7762910                               TB470
7762982                               SVB13840
7763320                               SVB131050
7763980                               MVB900R4
7764585                               SVB10675
7764894                               MVB925R4
7764914                               TB608
7765715                               MVB925R5
7765716                               MVB915R4
7765717                               MVB960R5
7765718                               MVB960R4
7765719                               MVB887R5
7765720                               SVB10690
7766106                               MVB1137R6
7766684                               MVB1035R6
7768335                               SVB10740
7771529                               MVB1000R4
7771530                               SVB10690
7774591                               TB474
7776569                               SVB10700
7776570                               SVB10650
7778459                               MVB940R3
7780420                               MVB938R6
7780556                               MVB986R6
7780557                               MVB986R6
7781034                               MVB755R4
7798722                               MVB698R6
7799581                               MVB855R4
8822704                               SVB131375
8823607                               SVB101250
14730110                            TB454
46400045                            TB471
46400047                            MVB668R3
46403146                            MVB945R4
46403659                            TB637
46403854                            MVB938R5
46406340                            MVB940R4
46411594                            MVB668R3
46411595                            MVB960R4
46412707                            MVB925R6

...FIAT
46413020                            MVB975R5
46424623                            MVB1000R3
46426983                            TB639
46428896                            MVB975R4
46429443                            MVB673R4
46429444                            MVB706R4
46429930                            MVB1833R6
46434651                            TB798
46439000                            MVB1105R6
46439824                            MVB938R6
46443510                            MVB775R4
46444537                            MVB1740R6
46446830                            MVB1833R6
46446963                            MVB900R4
46448693                            MVB938R5
46448694                            MVB960R4
46451652                            MVB855R4
46451885                            MVB1035R6
46451888                            MVB1833R6
46454225                            MVB1030R5
46456894                            MVB960R4
46457061                            TB660
46457742                            TB608
46462943                            MVB668R3
46462944                            MVB938R5
46462949                            MVB938R6
46462950                            MVB986R6
46468650                            MVB950R5
46471757                            MVB950R5
46473060                            MVB950R5
46473645                            MVB940R4
46474060                            MVB755R4
46474061                            MVB1045R6
46474062                            MVB1842R6
46474063                            MVB1035R6
46474064                            MVB1833R6
46474432                            TB357
46478610                            TB305
46479557                            MVB1760R6
46514671                            TB471
46515401                            TB660
46516743                            MVB900R4
46517850                            MVB835R4
46517851                            MVB698R4
46520499                            MVB1388R6
46520501                            MVB747R4
46520502                            MVB747R4
46526291                            TB649
46527337                            MVB1775R6
46527552                            MVB698R4
46528833                            MVB648R3
46533490                            MVB1125R6
46537099                            MVB960R4
46540494                            SVB10690
46540546                            MVB1035R6
46541065                            TB462
46542138                            MVB938R5
46542139                            MVB950R5
46542302                            MVB960R4
46542303                            MVB855R4
46546254                            TB798
46548288                            TB608
46548454                            MVB1175R5
46549624                            MVB1188R5

...FIAT
46550322                            MVB1588R6
46555974                            MVB1795R6
46556131                            MVB1795R6
46557131                            MVB775R4
46557132                            MVB545R4
46736500                            TB649
46736501                            TB676
46736814                            MVB663R4
46738444                            MVB938R5
46738445                            MVB668R3
46746017                            MVB835R4
46749664                            MVB1833R6
46749665                            MVB1842R6
46750865                            TB676
46751200                            MVB673R4
46755987                            MVB825R6
46759720                            MVB1842R6
46770210                            MVB673R4
46770217                            MVB986R6
46770219                            MVB900R4
46770222                            MVB975R5
46770223                            MVB938R6
46770224                            MVB945R4
46775098                            MVB1137R6
46780505                            TB639
46786740                            MVB1775R6
46787905                            MVB915R3
46787907                            MVB1760R6
46791187                            TB608
46791188                            TB639
46791189                            TB725
46798891                            MVB1150R6
46801955                            MVB1050R6
46801957                            MVB1820R6
46803270                            MVB1050R6
46803271                            MVB1820R6
46806144                            MVB1088R6
46806145                            MVB1855R6
46809420                            MVB663R4
46811573                            MVB1270R6
46818260                            MVB1150R6
46820062                            MVB1180R6
46820063                            MVB1306R6
46820063A696                   MVB1306R6
51758124                            MVB1388R6
55183446                            TB787
55183528                            TB790
55185077                            MVB1180R6
55188191                            TB471
55189680                            MVB1820R6
55189686                            MVB1740R6
55189689                            MVB1760R6
55191004                            MVB1270R6
55191005                            MVB1270R6
55191006                            MVB1200R6
55192799                            MVB938R5
55192802                            MVB668R3
55192896                            TB639
55193659                            TB794
55194752                            MVB1050R6
55200255                            MVB1050R6
55202378                            MVB1250R6
55202379                            MVB795R6
55202584                            MVB795R6

OE OE OE OE
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OE
...FIAT
55202586                            MVB1180R6
55202621                            MVB1318R6
55203784                            TB794
55203785                            TB787
55203786                            TB676
55210626                            TB559
55217612                            TB787
55350419                            MVB1450R5
55350421                            MVB1550R5
55351458                            MVB1030R5
55556430                            MVB1588R6
55559175                            MVB2120R6
60565258                            MVB790R4
60568842                            MVB1240R7
60573075                            MVB1180R7
60575209                            MVB763R4
60610910                            MVB1842R6
60610911                            MVB1045R6
60617860                            MVB1045R6
60617861                            MVB1045R6
60617862                            MVB1842R6
60617863                            MVB1842R6
60620887                            TB732
60625130                            TB468
60656341                            TB559
60656342                            TB468
60662991                            MVB1855R6
60666949                            MVB1045R6
60666950                            MVB1842R6
60667050                            MVB1285R6
60667257                            MVB1820R6
60670506                            TB468
60672889                            TB559
60674147                            MVB1795R6
60676137                            MVB1025R6
60807260                            TB579
60808684                            MVB906R5
60808954                            MVB1180R7
60809160                            MVB938R5
60812382                            TB732
60813756                            MVB1045R6
60814395                            MVB1855R6
60814603                            TB639
60815988                            MVB1855R6
60816232                            TB559
60816661                            MVB1760R6
71712149                            MVB1050R5
71718718                            MVB673R4
71718838                            MVB835R4
71719007                            MVB985R5
71719039                            MVB698R4
71719079                            MVB925R5
71719174                            MVB915R4
71719394                            MVB1842R6
71719396                            MVB986R6
71719397                            MVB950R5
71719398                            MVB915R3
71719400                            MVB1137R6
71719401                            MVB1775R6
71719407                            MVB970R5
71719640                            SVB131050
71719641                            SVB10865
71719643                            TB608
71719644                            MVB1050R6

...FIAT
71719645                            MVB1820R6
71719648                            TB468
71719650                            TB559
71719651                            TB639
71719652                            TB649
71719738                            MVB663R4
71719745                            MVB906R5
71728659                            MVB1088R6
71728660                            MVB1855R6
71731639                            TB639
71732394                            MVB1795R6
71734715                            MVB1760R6
71734716                            MVB1740R6
71734717                            MVB1820R6
71736242                            MVB1270R6
71736257                            MVB1360R6
71736714                            TBK094
71736715                            TBK089
71736717                            TBK313
71736718                            TBK277
71736719                            TBK314
71736720                            TBK037
71736726                            TBK283
71736729                            TBK207
71736795                            TBK104
71738160                            MVB950R5
71739006                            MVB545R4
71739512                            MVB1270R6
71739605                            SVB13750
71739606                            MVB545R4
71739607                            MVB673R4
71739608                            MVB706R4
71739609                            MVB940R4
71739610                            MVB960R5
71739618                            MVB887R5
71739620                            MVB938R6
71739621                            MVB945R4
71739873                            TB741
71739900                            SVB10913
71739905                            MVB938R5
71739908                            SVB10650
71739910                            MVB1755R6
71739911                            MVB975R5
71739914                            MVB1952R7
71739916                            MVB1795R6
71739918                            TB320
71739919                            TB560
71739921                            MVB1660R6
71739922                            TB419
71739923                            MVB1740R6
71739924                            MVB1740R6
71739925                            MVB775R4
71739928                            MVB915R6
71739929                            MVB946R6
71742126                            MVB810R4
71742127                            MVB836R5
71743889                            MVB1388R6
71744462                            MVB1250R6
71744463                            MVB795R6
71745115                            MVB1180R6
71746353                            TBK314
71746481                            MVB795R6
71746482                            MVB1250R6
71746714                            MVB1388R6

...FIAT
71749421                            MVB960R5
71749424                            MVB915R4
71749430                            MVB1050R5
71749441                            MVB925R6
71749447                            MVB1175R5
71749457                            MVB938R6
71749474                            TB660
71753156                            TB787
73501580                            MVB1760R6
73501649                            MVB1200R6
73502928                            MVB1360R6
73502929                            MVB1360R6
73636895                            MVB915R3
76770211                            MVB673R4
82398036                            SVB10775
82404106                            SVB10825
91536338                            SVB10710
94008165                            TB560
94633780                            MVB1388R6
96142840                            MVB698R6
96152078                            MVB1660R6
96152079                            MVB1660R6
96152082                            MVB1065R6
96152084                            MVB1080R6
96152085                            MVB1080R6
96152089                            MVB1100R6
96170126                            MVB1165R6
96188879                            MVB1115R6
96188881                            MVB1740R6
96197793                            TB419
96205509                            MVB1600R6
96209038                            MVB730R6
96225212                            MVB1115R6
96225213                            MVB1740R6
96236847                            MVB1165R6
96242335                            MVB747R4
96242336                            MVB747R4
96242337                            MVB1740R6
96242338                            MVB1105R6
96267903                            MVB1388R6
96284665                            MVB1740R6
96290540                            MVB1740R6
96294857                            MVB860R6
96294872                            MVB1025R6
96307961                            MVB1755R6
96313338                            MVB1740R6
96324103                            MVB1740R6
96324104                            MVB1740R6
96330104                            MVB1045R6
96334781                            MVB1469R6
98415921                            TB701
98419390                            TB368
98455448                            MVB887R5
98487322                            MVB890R6
99456476                            TB368
99456477                            TB558
99461393                            MVB915R6
99462544                            MVB1100R5
465462540                          TB798
500323627                          TB701
500344281                          MVB1100R5
500345344                          MVB915R6
500346828                          MVB946R6
500371975                          TB723

...FIAT
500385160                          MVB1000R6
500388408                          MVB1083R7
504012393                          MVB985R4
504076915                          TB723
504092340                          MVB1165R6
504171190                          MVB946R6
504171191                          MVB1000R6
1300342080                       MVB938R5
1313020080                       MVB962R6
1473011080                       TB454
7549175810                       SVB10700
7813076000                       SVB10888
9001334480                       TB468
9150694980                       SVB10925
9153633880                       SVB10710
9153670080                       SVB10925
9400816190                       TB683
9400816549                       TB320
9400816589                       TB560
9400816939                       TB631
9400816969                       TB632
9400816989                       TB479
9400831119                       TBK035
9400831279                       TBK020
9400831349                       TBK344
9400831409                       TBK106
9400831489                       TBK113
9400831529                       TBK035
9400831559                       TBK279
9400831589                       TBK105
9400831609                       TBK303
9400831629                       TBK106
9400831789                       TBK106
9400831829                       TBK106
9400831869                       TBK312
9400831889                       TBK279
9400831929                       TBK338
9463380180                       TB678
9463380680                       TB632
9464034380                       TB720
9464464980                       TB683
9464640380                       TB742
9464867280                       MVB1675R6
9467544580                       TBK355
9467565880                       TB724
9467581780                       TB711
9614284080                       MVB698R6
9615207880                       MVB1660R6
9615208280                       MVB1065R6
9615208480                       MVB1080R6
9615208980                       MVB1100R6
9617012680                       MVB1150R6
9618887980                       MVB1115R6
9620550980                       MVB1600R6
9620903880                       MVB730R6
9622521280                       MVB1115R6
9623436980                       MVB1155R6
9623684780                       MVB1150R6
9624233580                       MVB747R4
9624233680                       MVB747R4
9624233880                       MVB1105R6
9629054080                       MVB1740R6
9630796180                       MVB1755R6
9632959380                       TB727
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...FIAT
9633010080                       MVB860R6
9633010480                       MVB1045R6
9633478180                       MVB1469R6
9637053980                       TB683
9637240580                       TB683
9637513980                       TB678
9637514080                       TB678
9637529480                       MVB1440R6
9638027080                       MVB1580R6
9638234780                       MVB1469R6
9638464180                       MVB1740R6
9640669280                       TB720
9640810680                       TB720
9641069580                       MVB1190R6
9641198680                       MVB1440R6
9642430680                       MVB1180R6
9644846680                       MVB1740R6
9647463180                       MVB1469R6
9651255780                       MVB1560R6
9652250480                       MVB870R6
9652250580                       MVB870R6
9652746480                       MVB1180R6
9655945780                       MVB1215R6
9658643680                       MVB1200R6
9662806680                       MVB1675R6
9664471589                       MVB1388R6
EA03231005                        SVB10750
EAO3231005                       SVB10750
ES03231002                        SVB10750
ESO3231000                        SVB10750

FORD
1C1Q6C301BA                     MVB1775R6
1C1Q6C301CB                     MVB1950R6
1C1Q6C301DA                     MVB1642R6
1C1Q6K288AA                     TB629
1C1Q6K288BA                     TB370
1C1Q6M260AA                    TBK334
1C1Q6M260BA                    TBK077
1F1E8620AB                        MVB2160R6
1M216268AA                       TB384
1S4Q6C301AA                     MVB1420R6
1S4Q6C301BA                     MVB1715R6
1S7Q6C301AA                     MVB2225R6
1S7Q6C301AB                     MVB2225R6
1S7Q6C301CA                     MVB1642R6
2C1Q6C301AA                     MVB1642R6
2M5V6C301AA                    MVB2120R6
2S616C301CA                     MVB1335R6
2S6G6C301AA                     MVB2240R6
2S6G6C301BA                     MVB2190R6
2S6G6C301CA                     MVB2190R6
2S6G6C301JA                      MVB1685R6
2S6G6C301KA                     MVB2170R6
2S6Q6K288AA                     TB720
2S6Q6K288AB                     TB720
2S6Q6K288AC                     TB720
2S6Q8A615AA                     TBK230
2S6Q8A615AB                     TBK230
2T1Q6K288AA                     TB681
2T1Q6M260AA                    TBK278
3M216268AA                       TB680
3M5Q6C301AA                    MVB1306R6
3M5Q6C301AA01               MVB1306R6
3M5Q6K288AA                    TB724

...FORD
3M5Q6K288AB                    TB724
3M5Q6K288BA                    TB742
3M5Q6K288CA                    TB724
3M5Q8A615AA                    TBK302
3M5Q8A615AB                    TBK302
3M5Q8A615BA                    TBK338
3M5Q8A615CA                    TBK302
3S5Q6C301BA                     MVB2190R6
4L5E8620EA                         MVB2205R6
4L5Z8620EA                         MVB2205R6
4M5Q6C301CA                    MVB795R6
4M5Q6C301DA                    MVB975R6
4M5Q6C301EB                    MVB1215R6
4M5Q6C301EC                    MVB1215R6
4M5Q6C301FC                    MVB1215R6
4S4Q6C301CB                     MVB2225R6
4U3Q6C301AA                    MVB1885R6
5L8Q6C301AB                     MVB2271R6
5M5Q6C301CA                    MVB1350R6
5S6G6006AA                       MVB2215R6
5S6G6006AC                       MVB2215R6
5S6Q6C301BA                     MVB2215R6
6C1Q6C301CB                     MVB1675R6
6C1Q6C301CC                     MVB1675R6
6G9Q6C301BA                    MVB1200R6
6G9Q6C301CA                    MVB2196R6
6G9Q6C301DB                    MVB1685R6
6G9Q6C301EA                     MVB1685R6
6H5Q6C301BA                    MVB1740R6
6M5Q6C301FA                    MVB795R6
7G9Q6C301BA                    MVB2250R6
69DB2890BA                       SVB131025
70TF8620AA                         SVB101075
70TF8620DA                        SVB131200
70TF8620EA                         SVB101000
70TN8620AA                        SVB101175
70TN8620PA                        SVB101050
71HF8620AB                        SVB10865
71HF8620CA                        SVB10865
71TF8620AA                         SVB101000
72HF8620BA                        SVB10875
72TF8620BA                        SVB131175
72TF8620DA                        SVB101150
74TF8620EA                         SVB131225
74TF8620FA                         SVB131275
76HF8620BA                        SVB10865
76HF8620CA                        SVB10865
76HF8620CA                        SVB12865
76TF8620BA                        SVB101000
76TF8620DA                        SVB101150
77BF6C301AC                      SVB10800
77DB2890AA                       SVB131025
78EF8620CA                         SVB101200
78EF8620DA                        SVB10690
78EF8620EA                         SVB10760
78HF8620BA                        SVB121040
78HF8620BB                        SVB101010
78HF8620BB                        SVB121015
78HF8620CA                        SVB10865
78HF8620CA                        SVB12865
78HF8A615AA                     SVB121040
78TF6C301BA                      SVB131275
78TF6C301CA                      SVB131275
78TF8620CA                         SVB101010

...FORD
78TF8620CA                         SVB121015
78TF8620EA                         SVB101150
79EF8620CA                         SVB10760
79TF6C301DA                      SVB10975
79TF8A615AA                      SVB101010
79TF8A615AA                      SVB121015
80HF6C301BA                     SVB10865
80HF6C301BA                     SVB12865
80TF6C301BA                      SVB131150
80TF6C301DA                      SVB101000
81AB6C301DB                     SVB10760
81AB6C301DB                     SVB12770
81AB6C301EB                     SVB10800
81AB6C301EB                     SVB12795
81SM6268GE                       TB239
81SM6268HE                       TB240
82DB8N620BB                    SVB101000
82EF6C301AA                      SVB10775
83BB6C301AA                     SVB10913
83BB6C301AB                     SVB10913
83DB10C318AA                  MVB825R5
83EF8620AA                        SVB10950
83EF8620CA                         SVB101075
83EF8A615AA                      SVB10950
83GB6C301AA                     SVB101000
83HF6C301AA                     SVB10875
83HF6C301AA                     SVB12875
83HF8A615AA                     SVB101175
83HF8A615AA                     SVB121170
83TF6C301CA                      SVB131225
83TF6C301DA                      SVB101000
84AB6C301AA                     SVB10800
84AB6C301AA                     SVB12795
84AB6C301BA                     SVB10790
84AB6C301BA                     SVB12785
84FM6268AA                       TB201
84HF6C301AA                     SVB10888
84HF6C301AA                     SVB12885
84HF6C301BA                     SVB10875
84HF6C301BA                     SVB12875
84SF6C301AB                      SVB10675
84SF6C301AC                      SVB10665
84SF6C301AC                      SVB12670
85BB6C301AA                     SVB10925
85EF8620AA                        SVB10710
85EF8620AB                        SVB10710
85EF8620CA                         SVB101075
85EF8A615AA                      SVB10950
85HF6C301AA                     SVB12885
85HF6C301BB                     SVB101175
85HF6C301BB                     SVB121170
85HF6C301F1A                   SVB10913
85HF6C301F2A                   SVB10913
85HF6C301FA                      SVB10913
85HF6C301J1A                    SVB10975
85HF8509AA                        SVB101175
85HF8509AA                        SVB121170
85HF8A615AA                     SVB10888
85HF8A615AA                     SVB12885
85HF8A615BB                     SVB101175
85HF8A615BB                     SVB121170
85HF8A615CA                     SVB10913
85SF6C301AA                      SVB10675
85TF6C301AA                      SVB121015

...FORD
85TF6C301DB                      SVB121040
85TF6C301F1A                    SVB13900
85TF6C301F2A                    SVB13900
85TF6C301FA                       SVB13900
85TF6C301GA                      SVB131175
85TF8A615D1A                   SVB131175
85TF8A615D2A                   SVB131175
85TF8A615DA                      SVB131175
85TF8A615EA                      SVB121040
86AB2M016AB                    TB251
86AB2M016AC                    TB251
86AB6C301AA                     SVB10775
86AB6C301AA                     SVB12770
86AB6C301BA                     SVB10750
86AB6C301BA                     SVB10760
86AB6C301BA                     SVB12760
86BB8A615AA                     SVB10913
86EF6C301AA                      SVB131150
86EF6C301BA                      SVB131025
86EF6C301CA                      SVB10690
86SF6C301AA                      SVB10690
86SM6268EA                       TB239
86SM6268FA                       TB240
86TF6C301AA                      SVB101010
86TF6C301AA                      SVB121015
86TF6C301BA                      SVB10975
86TF6C301CA                      SVB10888
86TF6C301CA                      SVB12885
87SF6C301CA                      MVB788R5
87TF8A615A1A                    SVB131200
87TF8A615A2A                    SVB131200
88EF6C301AC                      SVB13950
88EF6C301BA                      SVB131025
88EF6C301CA                      SVB131150
88HF6C301AA                     SVB131025
88WF6C301B1A                  MVB1820R6
88WF6C301B1B                  MVB1820R6
88WF6C301B2A                  MVB1820R6
88WF6C301C1B                  MVB1560R6
88WF6C301C2B                  MVB1560R6
88WF6C301D1A                  MVB1960R6
88WF6C301E2B                  MVB1270R6
88WF6C301F2A                   MVB1820R6
88WF6C301G1A                  MVB1805R6
88WF6C301G2A                  MVB1805R6
88WF6C301H1A                  MVB1950R6
88WF6C301H2A                  MVB1950R6
89AB6C301AB                     MVB915R6
89BF6C301A1A                   SVB10800
89BF6C301A1A                   SVB12795
89BF6C301A1B                   SVB10800
89BF6C301A1B                   SVB12795
89BF6C301A2B                   SVB10800
89BF6C301A2B                   SVB12795
89FB2M016AA                    TB252
89FF10039AB                      MVB648R3
89FF6268AA                         TB495
89FF6268AB                         TB495
89FF6C301A2C                    MVB648R3
89FF6C301A2D                    MVB648R3
89FF6C301B1A                    MVB825R3
89FF6C301B2B                   MVB825R3
89FF6C301D1A                    MVB1025R3
89FF6C301D2B                   MVB1025R3
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OE INTERCHANGE

OE
...FORD
89FF6C301E2A                    MVB810R3
89FF6C301E2B                    MVB810R3
89FF6K288AB                      TB237
89FF6K288AC                      TB237
89SM6268AC                       TB240
89SM6268BC                       TB239
89VB6C301AA                     SVB131075
90FF6268BA                         TB495
91FF6C301A1A                    MVB1015R5
91FF6C301A2A                    MVB1015R5
91SF6C301A1A                   MVB1635R6
91SF6C301A2A                   MVB1635R6
91SF6C301A2B                   MVB1635R6
91SF6C301B1A                   MVB1420R6
91SF6C301B2A                   MVB1420R6
91SF6C301B2C                   MVB1420R6
91SF6C301C1B                   MVB1000R6
91SF6C301C2B                   MVB1000R6
91SF6C301C2C                   MVB1000R6
91SM6268AA                       TB389
91SM6268AAA                    TB389
91SM6268BA                       TB240
91TF6C301A1D                   MVB1413R6
91TF6C301A2D                   MVB1413R6
91TF6C301B1C                    MVB960R4
91TF6C301B2C                    MVB960R4
91TX6C301A1D                   MVB1413R6
91XF6C301B1B                   MVB1350R6
91XF6C301B2B                   MVB1350R6
91XX6C301B1B                   MVB1350R6
92FB6C301AA                      SVB10800
92FB6C301AA                      SVB12795
92FF6C301A2A                    MVB673R3
92FF6C301BB                      MVB710R5
92FJ6C301A2A                    MVB673R3
92SF6C301A2A                   MVB1050R5
92TF6C301B1A                    MVB1413R6
92TF6C301B2A                    MVB1413R6
92XF8620BA                        MVB1510R4
93BB6C301AA                     MVB1715R6
93BB6C301AB                     MVB1715R6
93BB6C301BD                     MVB2080R6
93BB6C301BE                     MVB2080R6
93BB6C301CD                     MVB869R5
93BB6C301DD                    MVB575R5
93BB6C301EC                     MVB887R5
93FF6C301AA                      MVB1015R5
93FF6C301DA                      MVB1015R5
93TF6C301A1A                    MVB975R4
93TF6C301A2A                    MVB975R4
94AB6C301AA                     MVB1675R6
94AB6C301C1A                   MVB1015R6
94AB6C301D1B                  MVB1650R6
94FB6C301A2C                   MVB938R6
94FB6C301B2A                   MVB915R6
94FF6C301AC                      MVB648R4
94WF6C301A1B                  MVB1413R6
94WF6C301B1B                  MVB1775R6
94WF6C301D1B                  MVB1930R6
94WF6C301E1A                   MVB1980R6
95BB6C301AA                     MVB2100R6
95TF6C301BA                      MVB1015R4
95VW3F572CA                     SVB12735
95VW3F572FA                      SVB12735

...FORD
95VW6268DA                       TB384
95VW6268DB                      TB384
95VW6C301AA                    MVB1150R6
95VW6C301AB                    MVB1150R6
95VW6C301AC                    MVB1150R6
95VW6C301CA                    MVB1045R6
95VW6C301CB                    MVB1050R6
95VW6C301JA                      MVB1285R7
95VW6C301KA                    MVB1360R7D
95WF6C301EB                     MVB1570R6
95WF6C301GA                     MVB1755R6
95WF6C301HA                    MVB1904R6
95X1003LA                           SVB101000
95X1007LA                           SVB101000
95X1175LA                           SVB101175
96FB6C301AA                      SVB10825
96FB6C301AC                      MVB860R6
96FB6C301BC                      MVB1740R6
96FB6C301CD                     MVB1440R6
96FF6268DA                         TB495
96FF6268DB                        TB495
96FF6C301A2A                    MVB1015R5
96FF6C301AC                      MVB887R5
96FF6C301AE                       MVB887R5
96FF6C301AF                       MVB887R5
96FF6C301BC                      MVB1135R5
96FF6C301BE                      MVB1141R5
96FF6C301CC                       MVB675R5
96FF6C301CD                      MVB675R5
96FF6C301DA                      MVB1015R5
96FF6C301EA                       MVB1030R5
96FF6C301FA                       MVB1030R5
96FF6C301GA                      MVB710R5
96FF6K288AA                      TB496
96FF6K288AB                      TB496
96MF6C301AC                     MVB1180R6
96MF6C301BC                     MVB1755R6
96MF6C301CC                     MVB1930R6
96MF6C301DB                    MVB1775R6
96MM6K288A1A                 TB472
96MM6K288A2A                 TB472
96WF6C301BA                     MVB1755R6
97AB6C301AA                     MVB1675R6
97FF6C301AD                      MVB1141R5
97KB6C301BA                     MVB1760R6
97KB6C301DA                     MVB1930R6
97WF6C301BA                     MVB1570R6
97WF6C301CA                     MVB1904R6
98BB6C301AA                     MVB1980R6
98BB6C301BA                     MVB2100R6
98BB6C301CA                     MVB2120R6
98FB6C301AA                      SVB10825
98FF6C301CD                      MVB1413R6
98FF6C301DD                      MVB1715R6
98KB6C301AA                     MVB1450R6
98MF6C301BC                     MVB1740R6
98MF6C301CC                     MVB1885R6
98MF6C301DA                     MVB1913R6
98VW6A359CA                    MVB1200R6D
105E8620                             SVB10750
105E8620A                          SVB10750
118E8620A                          SVB10750
204E8620B                          SVB10850
204E8620C                          SVB10850

...FORD
404E8620                             SVB10960
622E8620A                          SVB131150
683F8620BA                        SVB131150
683F8620GAA                     SVB131350
691F8620AA                        SVB10750
692F8A602AA                      SVB101250
703F8620ACA                      SVB131350
703F8620ADA                     SVB131150
715F2890AAA                      SVB10925
715F2890ABA                      SVB10925
715F2890ABA                      SVB10940
715F8620ABA                      SVB10888
715F8620ACA                      SVB101250
715F8620ADA                     SVB101300
715F8620AEA                      SVB101175
718F8620AAA                      SVB101050
722F820EB                           SVB101325
722F8620DC                        SVB13900
722F8620EB                        SVB101325
722F8620FA                         SVB101300
723F8620AAA                      SVB131150
723F8620AEA                      SVB101175
723F8620AHA                     SVB101200
742F8620AA                        SVB13900
742F8620BA                        SVB101350
761F8620AA                        SVB10800
762F8620AA                        SVB101300
762F8620BA                        SVB101325
785F8620AAA                      SVB101250
801F6C301DA                      SVB10813
821F6C301AA                      SVB10825
821F6C301AC                      SVB10825
826F8620EDA                      SVB131450
826F8620EEA                      SVB131500
844F8620AA                        SVB101275
864F8620A1A                      MVB1520R4
864F8620A2A                      MVB1520R4
864F8620AA                        MVB1520R4
924F6C301AA                      SVB131025
924F6K288AA                      TB370
924F6K288AB                      TB370
924F6K288AC                      TB370
924F8620AA                        MVB1488R4
924F8620BA                        MVB1520R4
928F6C301A1C                   MVB915R6
928F6C301C1A                   MVB1904R6
928F6C301C1B                   MVB1904R6
928F6C301C2A                   MVB1904R6
928F6C301E1A                   MVB1538R6
928F6C301E2A                   MVB1538R6
928M6268A1A                    TB390
928M6268A1B                    TB390
928M6268A2C                    TB390
928M6268A2D                    TB390
928X6C301A1C                   MVB915R6
928X6C301C1B                   MVB1904R6
930X8620DA                        SVB101175
930X8620DA                        SVB121170
944F6C301CA                      MVB1635R6
948F6C301AB                      MVB1260R6
948F6C301BA                      MVB1538R6
948F6C301DA                      MVB1550R6
954F8620AB                        MVB1488R4
954F8620BB                        MVB1510R4

...FORD
974F6C301AA                      SVB13975
974F6C301BA                      MVB1488R4
974F6C301CA                      MVB1510R4
974F6C301CE                      MVB1510R4
974F6K288AB                      TB629
974F6K288AC                      TB629
978M6268A1A                    TB633
978M6268A1B                    TB633
988M6268A2A                    TB633
988M6268A2B                    TB633
2400E8620A                        SVB101025
2400E8A602A                     SVB101350
2703E8620A                        SVB131375
2706E8620                          SVB131150
2715E8A615B                     SVB101475
2720E8A6028                     SVB101325
2720E8A602B                     SVB101325
2720E8A602B2                   SVB101325
2720E8A602C                     SVB101375
2724E8A602B                     SVB101225
2725E8A602A                     SVB101300
2733E8620A                        SVB10750
2735E8620A                        SVB10800
2735E8620C                        SVB10800
3020E8620A                        SVB10790
11950G2401                       SVB131150
117200F000                        SVB131150
117200F300                        SVB10900
119200F000                        SVB13925
119200F300                        SVB13925
119500F300                        SVB131150
0436104                               SVB101100
0436795                               SVB101125
504101                                 SVB10825
526149                                 SVB10850
800722                                 SVB101175
801779                                 SVB101000
1000156                               TB633
1000158                               TB633
1000459                               SVB13975
1004297                               TB472
1004299                               TB472
1004484                               MVB1180R6
1004485                               MVB1755R6
1004486                               MVB1930R6
1004487                               MVB1775R6
1004582                               MVB860R6
1004583                               MVB1740R6
1005824                               TB496
1005828                               TB495
1009900                               MVB1440R6
1011614                               MVB1950R6
1011616                               MVB1413R6
1011696                               MVB1350R6
1011697                               MVB915R6
1011698                               MVB1904R6
1013197                               MVB2100R6
1013202                               MVB2080R6
1014374                               MVB1715R6
1015694                               MVB1420R6
1017591                               MVB887R5
1017592                               MVB1141R5
1017593                               MVB675R5
1019889                               MVB1440R6
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...FORD
1028278                               MVB1015R5
1028279                               MVB1030R5
1028280                               MVB710R5
1033063                               MVB1910R7
1033500                               MVB1755R6
1036916                               MVB1930R6
1036917                               MVB1760R6
1037149                               TB384
1037660                               TB633
1039797                               SVB12735
1039799                               MVB1141R5
1039800                               MVB925R6
1040760                               MVB1570R6
1041193                               MVB1755R6
1041194                               MVB1930R6
1049578                               MVB1980R6
1049613                               MVB2100R6
1049653                               TB629
1050417                               MVB2120R6
1053837                               TB633
1056892                               TB370
1057840                               MVB1488R4
1058723                               SVB12735
1059982                               MVB1510R4
1063290                               SVB10825
1068252                               MVB1904R6
1072316                               MVB1740R6
1072317                               MVB1885R6
1079383                               MVB1413R6
1079384                               MVB1715R6
1079390                               TB681
1084993                               MVB1675R6
1085038                               MVB1450R6
1087286                               MVB887R5
1089877                               MVB1700R6
1093816                               MVB1141R5
1094675                               MVB1930R6
1095321                               MVB1030R5
1097332                               MVB1050R6
1099892                               MVB2710R7
1099893                               MVB2875R7
1100672                               TB680
1102331                               TB496
1102826                               MVB1613R6
1102827                               MVB1642R6
1108752                               TBK012
1108756                               TBK121
1108758                               TBK121
1110999                               TBK014
1111241                               MVB1325R6D
1111242                               MVB1325R6D
1111928                               MVB1200R6D
1112530                               TBK110
1112531                               TB390
1112854                               MVB1930R6
1112954                               MVB1930R6
1113169                               TB495
1113179                               TB496
1113180                               TB681
1113182                               TB496
1119151                               MVB1260R6
1120198                               MVB2225R6
1120199                               MVB735R4
1122447                               TB370

...FORD
1122448                               TB629
1124040                               TBK278
1124040KIT                         TBK278
1125415                               MVB1642R6
1127235                               MVB1685R6
1127408                               MVB1775R6
1129181                               MVB2710R7
1129182                               MVB2875R7
1129745                               MVB1950R6
1131812                               TB680
1133958                               MVB1420R6
1133960                               MVB1715R6
1135354                               TB629
1135355                               TB370
1135358                               TBK077
1135719                               MVB1150R6
1136426                               TBK334
1137008                               MVB1913R6
1141314                               MVB1335R6
1145904                               TB384
1145950                               TB720
1195043G00                       SVB131150
1201255                               TBK278
1202679                               MVB1685R6
1202680                               MVB2170R6
1206466                               MVB1642R6
1211185                               TBK230
1215977                               TB681
1217320                               TB633
1229548                               MVB795R6
1229549                               MVB975R6
1229723                               TB724
1229768                               TBK302
1231960                               MVB1215R6
1231976                               TB742
1231979                               TBK338
1232500                               MVB1306R6
1250636                               TB680
1253937                               MVB1215R6
1303612                               MVB673R3
1303613                               MVB1015R5
1303929                               MVB2190R6
1308095                               MVB2225R6
1316337                               MVB1350R6
1320286                               MVB1675R6
1343139                               MVB2215R6
1343681                               MVB2271R6
1346473                               TB720
1348648                               TBK230
1361185                               MVB1350R6
1373250                               TB724
1373306                               TBK302
1376104                               MVB2205R6
1380026                               TBK326
1380026                               TBK327
1381643                               MVB1200R6
1381645                               MVB1685R6
1383663                               MVB1675R6
1387692                               MVB2225R6
1387693                               MVB2215R6
1416245                               MVB2196R6
1418182                               MVB1685R6
1422141                               MVB2215R6
1427353                               MVB1740R6

...FORD
1430000                               SVB101475
1430423                               SVB10790
1434283                               MVB1675R6
1438244                               MVB1215R6
1446647                               TB724
1446648                               TBK302
1456704                               SVB101350
1462109                               SVB131025
1471768                               MVB2250R6
1473402                               MVB2215R6
1473889                               SVB10865
1477934                               SVB101075
1482546                               SVB101000
1489119                               TB720
1494726                               SVB131175
1502521                               SVB10888
1502917                               SVB10925
1502917                               SVB10940
1502948                               SVB101250
1502949                               SVB101175
1503819                               SVB10925
1505426                               SVB101300
1506943                               SVB101150
1508233                               SVB101050
1511349                               SVB13900
1517293                               SVB101300
1539585                               MVB795R6
1540766                               SVB131150
1561698                               SVB131075
1576572                               SVB10690
1576573                               SVB101200
1576983                               SVB10760
1599251                               SVB131450
1612264                               SVB10950
1612265                               SVB10725
1612266                               SVB101075
1617272                               SVB101000
1629874                               SVB10913
1629875                               SVB101175
1629875                               SVB121170
1631113                               SVB10710
1634741                               SVB10900
1634792                               SVB10775
1634792                               SVB12770
1638510                               SVB10975
1638514                               SVB10888
1638514                               SVB12885
1639171                               TB319
1643815                               SVB10913
1646285                               SVB10975
1646286                               SVB131000
1648292                               SVB10913
1648398                               SVB10913
1650770                               MVB1820R6
1650771                               MVB1960R6
1652627                               TB252
1653887                               TB240
1653888                               TB239
1654387                               MVB915R6
1657013                               TB495
1660554                               TB240
1660555                               TB239
1663391                               TB390
1663392                               TB390

...FORD
1669898                               TB384
1718757                               SVB101025
1719095                               SVB131075
1776433                               SVB131150
1798078                               SVB101375
1805736                               SVB131400
1820459                               SVB101450
1822583                               SVB131400
1827214                               SVB131450
1827336                               SVB131400
1836785                               SVB131400
1845565                               SVB131400
1952516                               SVB10900
1952536                               SVB13925
1952550                               SVB131150
1952551                               SVB131150
1952553                               SVB131150
1956125                               SVB13925
1956127                               SVB131150
1956128                               SVB13925
3023801                               MVB2080R6
3137439                               TB371
3252663                               TB590
3252729                               SVB131125
3256730                               TB590
3396755                               TB371
3396756                               TB399
3396930                               MVB1030R5
3396931                               MVB920R4
3396932                               MVB1165R5
3396934                               MVB865R5
3396935                               MVB1015R5
3406363                               MVB920R4
3501607                               MVB2415R6
3593430                               TB536
3610825                               SVB131475
3730289                               MVB1015R5
3815689                               SVB131000
3900579                               TB358
3902552                               MVB1165R5
3904815                               SVB13775
3910825                               SVB131475
3919416                               SVB131450
3933965                               SVB13950
3935008                               MVB2080R6
3950922                               SVB13825
3968234                               MVB2170R6
3973814                               MVB1015R5
3973914                               MVB1015R5
4001215                               MVB1820R6
4005448                               SVB131175
4024820                               MVB1820R6
4038260                               MVB920R4
4070307                               TB358
4071946                               MVB2190R6
4160169                               MVB2080R6
4187984                               MVB2160R6
4188176                               MVB2160R6
4188206                               MVB1820R6
4335876                               MVB2080R6
4404004                               MVB2120R6
4600280                               MVB2080R6
5013543                               SVB10950
5016346                               SVB13850
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5016347                               SVB10625
5029455                               SVB101175
5029455                               SVB121170
5030074                               MVB1510R4
6008696                               SVB101200
6025814                               SVB131225
6033739                               SVB101350
6044423                               SVB10800
6044992                               SVB10865
6044992                               SVB12865
6044993                               SVB101000
6044994                               SVB101150
6044995                               SVB10800
6044996                               SVB101300
6049674                               SVB10813
6052763                               SVB131275
6057341                               SVB131275
6057343                               SVB101010
6057343                               SVB121015
6058147                               SVB121040
6058199                               SVB101010
6058199                               SVB121015
6058200                               SVB10865
6058200                               SVB12865
6058201                               SVB101150
6065559                               SVB101250
6069433                               SVB131025
6070707                               SVB10975
6077865                               SVB10813
6086008                               SVB101010
6086008                               SVB121015
6088696                               SVB131500
6090671                               SVB10800
6090671                               SVB12795
6092137                               TB239
6092138                               TB240
6094632                               SVB101275
6096292                               SVB131150
6098572                               SVB101000
6104232                               SVB10825
6104676                               SVB10775
6107712                               SVB10875
6107712                               SVB12875
6107729                               SVB101175
6107729                               SVB121170
6109189                               TB239
6109190                               TB240
6109565                               SVB131225
6110531                               SVB10913
6111516                               TB201
6112414                               SVB101000
6122575                               SVB101075
6126515                               SVB10675
6132587                               SVB10888
6132587                               SVB12885
6132588                               SVB101175
6132588                               SVB121170
6134738                               SVB10800
6134738                               SVB12795
6134739                               SVB10790
6134739                               SVB12785
6138211                               SVB121040
6141305                               SVB10665
6141305                               SVB12670

...FORD
6144781                               SVB13900
6144787                               SVB131175
6146114                               SVB121040
6146160                               SVB10888
6146160                               SVB12885
6146161                               SVB10875
6146161                               SVB12875
6146319                               MVB1520R4
6146320                               MVB1520R4
6147689                               SVB10950
6153229                               SVB10913
6154540                               SVB101175
6154540                               SVB121170
6155206                               SVB10913
6155998                               SVB101010
6155998                               SVB121015
6156360                               SVB10925
6156990                               TB251
6158123                               SVB13900
6158124                               SVB13900
6158131                               SVB131175
6158132                               SVB131175
6158518                               SVB10760
6158691                               SVB10675
6158758                               SVB10950
6158759                               SVB10710
6161559                               SVB10975
6162731                               TB239
6162732                               TB240
6166102                               SVB131150
6166103                               SVB131025
6166104                               SVB10690
6167901                               SVB10690
6168158                               MVB1820R6
6169928                               SVB131200
6169929                               SVB131200
6170166                               MVB825R3
6174131                               SVB131025
6174797                               SVB10800
6174797                               SVB12795
6175292                               SVB10913
6177887                               TB237
6180848                               MVB1015R5
6180849                               MVB1015R5
6180852                               MVB1635R6
6180853                               MVB1635R6
6180854                               MVB1420R6
6180855                               MVB1420R6
6182205                               MVB1520R4
6182328                               MVB648R3
6182475                               SVB131025
6182476                               SVB131150
6182611                               MVB788R5
6182615                               MVB1820R6
6183196                               TB251
6185100                               MVB1025R3
6185651                               MVB648R3
6185652                               MVB810R3
6187610                               TB495
6188985                               SVB131075
6189780                               SVB13950
6195101                               TB370
6196578                               SVB10800
6196578                               SVB12795

...FORD
6196579                               SVB10800
6196579                               SVB12795
6198309                               MVB1270R6
6200264                               MVB1904R6
6200265                               MVB1904R6
6200268                               MVB1538R6
6200269                               MVB1538R6
6460878                               MVB1413R6
6460879                               SVB10990
6475968                               TB495
6483250                               MVB1000R6
6483251                               MVB1000R6
6511601                               MVB1560R6
6511602                               MVB1560R6
6518069                               MVB1488R4
6518322                               MVB1520R4
6534254                               MVB960R4
6534255                               MVB960R4
6550963                               MVB1350R6
6550964                               MVB1350R6
6592377                               MVB1050R5
6593893                               MVB673R3
6606513                               MVB1413R6
6606514                               MVB1413R6
6613362                               MVB1413R6
6613363                               MVB1413R6
6680459                               MVB648R3
6680460                               MVB810R3
6711044                               TB389
6711046                               TB240
6727879                               MVB1715R6
6738365                               MVB915R6
6738366                               MVB915R6
6758562                               MVB1635R6
6758564                               MVB1000R6
6764161                               TB390
6764162                               TB390
6776020                               MVB887R5
6788619                               MVB1805R6
6788621                               MVB1950R6
6788622                               MVB1950R6
6792801                               SVB10800
6792801                               SVB12795
6793377                               MVB975R4
6793378                               MVB975R4
6805275                               MVB985R4
6811351                               MVB2080R6
6830821                               TB389
6830822                               TB240
6833788                               MVB1820R6
6833789                               MVB1904R6
6842244                               MVB869R5
6844096                               MVB1650R6
6904228                               MVB1015R5
6911495                               MVB575R5
6958518                               SVB10750
6958518                               SVB12760
6960612                               MVB1260R6
6961947                               MVB1650R6
6992533                               MVB938R6
6994216                               MVB710R5
7003984                               MVB915R6
7007791                               MVB860R4
7008652                               MVB1550R6

...FORD
7019148                               MVB1538R6
7040340                               MVB825R4
7064725                               MVB1413R6
7064726                               MVB1775R6
7064727                               MVB1930R6
7064728                               MVB1980R6
7082866                               MVB1015R4
7120853                               MVB1635R6
7136447                               MVB1015R6
7136449                               MVB1650R6
7143870                               MVB1675R6
7158659                               MVB648R4
7174114                               TB237
7198530                               MVB1150R6
7198532                               MVB1045R6
7198535                               MVB1285R7
7198536                               MVB1360R7D
7204035                               MVB1820R6
7204036                               MVB1588R6
7239510                               MVB1570R6
7252517                               MVB1488R4
7252518                               MVB1510R4
7310608                               MVB1755R6
7310609                               MVB1904R6
7410970                               MVB1015R5
10111698                            MVB1904R6
11425146                            SVB10950
11436104                            SVB101100
11436795                            SVB101125
11436796                            SVB101250
11436933                            SVB101215
11436934                            SVB101100
11446026                            SVB10950
11446055                            SVB101000
11448389                            SVB101225
11464038                            SVB101075
028260849D                       MVB1150R6
028903137AM                    MVB925R6
028903137T                        MVB1045R6
038109119N                       TB680
839718381A                        SVB13950
9640115880                       MVB795R6
9640115980                       MVB795R6
9642383780                       MVB975R6
9642383980                       MVB975R6
9648968580                       TB724
9659795080                       TB724
9936621040                       MVB1035R6
A86AX6C301AA                   SVB13850
A86AX6C301BA                   SVB10625
A850X8620BCA                   SVB10950
C5NE8620B                          SVB131400
C7NN8620A                         SVB101450
C9NN10C318A                     SVB131400
C9NN10C318B                    SVB131400
CC5TZ8A615L                       SVB131075
D2AE8A615FA                      SVB131075
D2NN8620A                         SVB131450
D3NN10C318A                    SVB131400
D3NN10C318C                    SVB131400
D4NN10C318A                    SVB131400
D5NN10C318C                    SVB13775
D6NN8620B                         SVB131475
D8NN10C318AA                  SVB131450
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OE INTERCHANGE

...FORD
E0TA8620C                           SVB10813
EJ3V0897                              SVB13900
EJ3V1080                              SVB131075
EJ4K1010                              MVB1015R4
EJ6K1350                              MVB1350R6
EJ6K1415                              MVB1413R6
EJ6K1654                              MVB1650R6
EOTA8620C                           SVB10813
EOTA8620C2                         SVB10813
F7PE8620BA                        MVB2080R6
F7PE8620BB                        MVB2080R6
F32Z6268A                           TB371
F32Z6268B                           TB399
F32Z8620A                           MVB1030R5
F32Z8620B                           MVB920R4
F32Z8620C                           MVB1165R5
F32Z8620J                            MVB1015R5
F32Z8620K                           MVB920R4
F53E8620AB                        MVB1820R6
F53E8620AP                         MVB1820R6
F53E8620BB                        MVB1588R6
F83E8620AA                        MVB1820R6
F89E8620CB                        MVB2170R6
FS0112205A                        TB371
FS0515909                           MVB1165R5
FS1115907                           MVB1030R5
FS1218381A                        MVB920R4
H72AB8620AA                     SVB10825
KL0112205                           TB399
KL1118381B                        MVB865R5
KLG415908                           MVB1015R5
RF0112205                           TB590
RF0112205A                        TB590
RF0118381                           SVB131125
V86BB6C301AA                   SVB10900
V86HF6268AA                     TB319
V87VB6C301AA                   SVB10975
V87VB6C301BA                   SVB131000
V90HF6C301AA                   MVB1413R6
V90HF6C301BA                   SVB10990
V92HF6C301AA                   MVB985R4
V93XF6C301AA                   MVB1650R6
V93XF6C301BA                   MVB1650R6
V94BF6C301AB                   MVB825R4
V94BF6C301BA                   MVB860R4
V97DD6C301AA                  MVB1910R7
V97MF6C301AA                  MVB1755R6
V97MF6C301BA                  MVB1930R6
VM46510610                       MVB1910R7
WLL715908A                        SVB13975
XF2E8620JB                          MVB2160R6
XL2E8620BA                        MVB2190R6
XM343F572AA                     SVB13825
XM3419D621AB                 SVB131000
XM3419D621DA                 SVB131175
XM216268AA                       TB680
XM216268BA                       TB680
XM346268AA                       TB536
XM346268BA                       TB358
XM348620DA                       SVB13950
XS2E8620HB                        MVB2080R6
XS2E8620MA                       MVB1820R6
XS2E8620MB                       MVB1820R6
XS2E8620NA                        MVB1820R6

...FORD
XS4Q6K288AA                     TB681
XS4Q6K288AB                     TB681
XS6E6C301BB                     MVB1700R6
XS6E6C301JA                       MVB1930R6
XS6E6C301JB                       MVB1930R6
XS6Q6K288BA                     TB496
XS6Q6K288BB                     TB496
XS7E6C301CC                      MVB735R4
YC1E6C301AB                      MVB2710R7
YC1E6C301BB                      MVB2875R7
YC1E6C301CB                      MVB2710R7
YC1E6C301DB                      MVB2875R7
YM216C301CA                     MVB1325R6D
YM216C301EA                     MVB1260R6
YS4J6K288AA                       TBK012
YS4J6K288BA                       TBK014
YS4J6K288CA                       TBK121
YS4J6K288DA                       TBK121
YS4Q6M260AA                    TBK278
YS6E6C301AB                      MVB1613R6
YS6E6C301BB                      MVB1685R6
YS7J6268AB                         TBK110
YS7J6268BA                         TB390
YS7J6268CA                         TBK326

FORD USA
6C1Q6C301FA                      MVB2205R6

FSO
066111                                 TB795
4153752                               SVB10950
4168467                               SVB10925
93010362                            TB560
96001122                            MVB698R4
GMB40750                           MVB755R4

HONDA
103RU22B333                     TB736
104RU22B333                     TB749
104RU24B333                     TB451
06141P0A305                     TB538
06141PC6305                     TB202
06141PM3305                    TB316
06141PT0305                      TB353
13405PAAA01                     TB354
13405PAAA02                     TB354
13405PT0004                      TB354
13405PTO004                      TB354
14320P5TG00                     TB513
14400P08004                     TB450
14400P0A004                     TB538
14400P13004                     TB715
14400P14004                     TB378
14400P1GE01                     TB450
14400P1HE01                     TB451
14400P1JE01                       TB316
14400P1KE01                      TB317
14400P28004                     TB451
14400P2A004                     TB450
14400P2E004                     TB451
14400P2FA01                      TB451
14400P2T004                      TB377
14400P45G00                     TB353
14400P45G01                     TB353
14400P5TG00                     TB477
14400P72004                     TB804
14400P72014                     TB804

...HONDA
14400P7A004                     TB736
14400P7J004                      TB616
14400P8AA01                     TB805
14400P8AA02                     TB805
14400PAAA01                     TB538
14400PAAA02                     TB538
14400PC6004                     TB202
14400PD2004                     TB202
14400PDAE01                     TB538
14400PE0004                     TB203
14400PE3004                     TB203
14400PG6004                     TB355
14400PG6014                     TB355
14400PH7003                     TB312
14400PH7004                     TB312
14400PH7014                     TB312
14400PH70140                  TB312
14400PK1004                     TB317
14400PK2004                     TB272
14400PLA004                      TB736
14400PLM014                     TB749
14400PLZD00                      TB740
14400PM3004                    TB316
14400PM6004                    TB317
14400PM7004                    TB272
14400PMMA01                   TB749
14400PMMA02                   TB749
14400PR3004                     TB377
14400PR4004                     TB616
14400PT0004                      TB353
14400PTO004                      TB353
14400PY3004                     TB391
19230PHM004                    MVB938R5
31110P01003                     MVB775R4
31110P01004                     MVB775R4
31110P0BA01                     MVB938R6
31110P0BA11                     MVB938R6
31110P0BA12                     MVB938R6
31110P12A01                     MVB950R5
31110P12A02                     MVB950R5
31110P13003                     MVB915R6
31110P1KE01                      MVB790R4
31110P1KE03                      MVB790R4
31110P1R003                     MVB836R5
31110P1R004                     MVB836R5
31110P2A003                     MVB800R4
31110P2A004                     MVB800R4
31110P2J003                      MVB800R4
31110P2T003                      MVB775R4
31110P2T004                      MVB775R4
31110P30003                     MVB775R4
31110P300030                   MVB775R4
31110P30004                     MVB775R4
31110P300040                   MVB775R4
31110P30901                     MVB775R4
31110P30902                     MVB775R4
31110P3F004                      MVB825R4
31110P44G03                     MVB950R5
31110P5G003                     MVB938R5
31110P5M003                    MVB915R6
31110P5M004                    MVB915R6
31110P72004                     MVB790R4
31110P72902                     MVB775R4
31110P73A01                     MVB763R4

...HONDA
31110P75004                     MVB790R4
31110PA17410                   SVB10950
31110PA17420                   SVB10950
31110PA6003                     SVB10950
31110PA60030                   SVB10950
31110PA6004                     SVB10950
31110PA60040                   SVB10950
31110PA6911                     SVB10975
31110PA6912                     SVB10975
31110PC10030                   MVB975R3
31110PCXG01                     MVB1137R6
31110PD2003                     MVB945R4
31110PD2004                     MVB945R4
31110PDAE01                     MVB946R6
31110PE00030                   MVB735R3
31110PE0004                     MVB735R3
31110PE00040                   MVB735R3
31110PE8601                     MVB960R3
31110PE8602                     MVB960R3
31110PFB003                      MVB668R3
31110PG60030                  MVB715R3
31110PG60040                  MVB715R3
31110PG6030                     MVB715R3
31110PG7661                     MVB715R3
31110PG76610                  MVB715R3
31110PH0003                     MVB938R5
31110PH2003                     MVB938R5
31110PH2004                     MVB938R5
31110PH20040                  MVB938R5
31110PH2J01                      MVB938R5
31110PH3003                     MVB813R3
31110PH3004                     MVB813R3
31110PH30040                  MVB813R3
31110PH3J01                      MVB813R3
31110PH6003                     MVB813R3
31110PH6004                     MVB813R3
31110PJ70030                    MVB690R3
31110PJ70040                    MVB690R3
31110PJ70130                    MVB715R3
31110PJ70140                    MVB715R3
31110PJ7505                      MVB715R3
31110PK2003                     MVB875R5
31110PK2004                     MVB875R5
31110PLAE01                      MVB860R6
31110PLAE02                      MVB860R6
31110PLR003                      MVB986R6
31110PLZD00                      MVB1270R6
31110PM3003                    MVB760R3
31110PM30030                  MVB760R3
31110PM3004                    MVB760R3
31110PM30040                  MVB760R3
31110PM3005                    MVB760R3
31110PM3014                    MVB760R3
31110PNEG01                     MVB1388R7
31110PNEG02                     MVB1388R7
31110PO1003                     MVB775R4
31110PO10032                  MVB775R4
31110PO1004                     MVB775R4
31110PP4E01                      MVB780R3
31110PP4E010                   MVB780R3
31110PR3003                     MVB775R4
31110PR30030                   MVB775R4
31110PR3004                     MVB775R4
31110PR4A05                     MVB775R4
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OE INTERCHANGE

OE
...HONDA
31110PR4A06                     MVB775R4
31110PR50030                   MVB763R4
31110PR7A01                     MVB1100R5
31110PR7A12                     MVB1100R5
31110PRA013                     MVB1285R7
31110PT0003                      MVB950R5
31110PT0004                      MVB950R5
31110PV0003                     MVB835R4
31110PV0004                     MVB835R4
31110PVO004                     MVB835R4
31110PWAG01                    MVB845R5
31110PY3003                     MVB938R5
31110PY3A01                     MVB938R5
31110RNA003                     MVB1855R7
31110RNA004                     MVB1855R7
31110RRBA01                     MVB1638R7
38920P01003                     MVB800R4
38920P01004                     MVB800R4
38920P04003                     MVB850R4
38920P04004                     MVB850R4
38920P08003                     MVB870R4
38920P08004                     MVB870R4
38920P0A003                     MVB1115R6
38920P0A004                     MVB1115R6
38920P0AJ01                      MVB1115R6
38920P0AJ02                      MVB1115R6
38920P13J01                      MVB1045R6
38920P1E003                     MVB1088R6
38920P1EJ01                       MVB1088R6
38920P1EJ02                       MVB1088R6
38920P2A003                     MVB825R4
38920P2T003                      MVB845R4
38920P30003                     MVB835R4
38920P30004                     MVB835R4
38920P30505                     MVB835R4
38920P3F003                      MVB845R4
38920P3F004                      MVB845R4
38920P54003                     MVB810R4
38920P54004                     MVB810R4
38920P5A004                     MVB950R5
38920P5L003                      MVB1080R6
38920P5L004                      MVB1080R6
38920P73003                     MVB810R4
38920P75A010                   MVB870R4
38920P75A02                     MVB870R4
38920PAAA01                     MVB1105R6
38920PAAA02                     MVB1105R6
38920PC6003                     SVB13950
38920PC6004                     SVB13950
38920PCA003                     MVB1080R6
38920PCA004                     MVB1080R6
38920PCX004                     MVB1469R6
38920PCX024                     MVB1469R6
38920PDAE01                     MVB1105R6
38920PDAE03                     MVB1105R6
38920PE0013                     SVB13850
38920PE0014                     SVB13850
38920PE1701                     SVB13825
38920PE1711                     SVB13825
38920PEC003                      MVB800R4
38920PEC004                      MVB800R4
38920PFB004                      MVB668R3
38920PG6003                     SVB13900
38920PG6004                     SVB13900

...HONDA
38920PG6006                     SVB13900
38920PH1003                     MVB915R4
38920PH3003                     MVB915R4
38920PHM003                    MVB1110R5
38920PK1003                     MVB1050R5
38920PK1004                     MVB1050R5
38920PL2013                      MVB915R4
38920PLC003                      MVB1000R6
38920PLC004                      MVB1000R6
38920PLR003                      MVB986R6
38920PLR004                      MVB986R6
38920PLZD00                      MVB1625R6
38920PM3003                    MVB870R4
38920PM30030                  MVB870R4
38920PM3014                    MVB870R4
38920PM30140                  MVB870R4
38920PM5A11                    MVB870R4
38920PM5A12                    MVB870R4
38920PMET01                     MVB986R6
38920PNA003                     MVB1775R7
38920PNA004                     MVB1775R7
38920PNB003                     MVB1730R7
38920PNB004                     MVB1730R7
38920PO1003                     MVB800R4
38920PO1004                     MVB800R4
38920PO8003                     MVB870R4
38920PO8004                     MVB870R4
38920PP4E01                      MVB810R4
38920PP4E02                      MVB810R4
38920PR3003                     MVB835R4
38920PR30030                   MVB835R4
38920PR3004                     MVB835R4
38920PR7A01                     MVB975R4
38920PR7A02                     MVB975R4
38920PRA004                     MVB1638R7
38920PRA013                     MVB1638R7
38920PSGT01                      MVB1000R6
38920PT0003                      MVB1100R5
38920PT00032                   MVB1100R5
38920PT0004                      MVB1100R5
38920PV0003                     MVB920R4
38920PV0004                     MVB920R4
38920PW0001                    MVB845R4
38920PW0003                    MVB850R4
38920PW0004                    MVB850R4
38920PW0G01                    MVB845R4
38920PW0G02                    MVB845R4
38920PW0J01                     MVB1150R6
38920PWA004                    MVB1137R6
38920PWA901                    MVB1141R5
38920PWAJ01                      MVB1150R6
38920PY3003                     MVB960R5
38920PY3A01                     MVB960R5
38920RBAE01                     MVB1760R7
38920RBAE02                     MVB1760R7
38920RBDE01                     MVB2265R7
38920RBDE02                     MVB2265R7
38920RCAA03                     MVB2135R6
38920RCAA05                     MVB2135R6
56992P02003                     MVB810R4
56992P02004                     MVB810R4
56992P04004                     MVB1065R4
56992P04J02                      MVB1065R4
56992P0A003                     MVB1065R4

...HONDA
56992P0A004                     MVB1065R4
56992P0AA01                     MVB1065R4
56992P0AJ01                      MVB1065R4
56992P0AJ02                      MVB1065R4
56992P11003                     MVB1020R4
56992P13003                     MVB1020R4
56992P1JE01                       MVB845R4
56992P1KE03                      MVB810R4
56992P2A003                     MVB845R4
56992P2A004                     MVB845R4
56992P2T003                      MVB875R4
56992P2T004                      MVB875R4
56992P30003                     MVB870R4
56992P30004                     MVB870R4
56992P3F003                      MVB900R4
56992P5G003                     MVB945R4
56992P5K004                     MVB1045R4
56992P5TG00                     MVB1180R6
56992P5TG01                     MVB1180R6
56992P5TG20                     MVB1460R5
56992P72003                     MVB920R4
56992P72004                     MVB920R4
56992P76003                     MVB1020R4
56992P8AA01                     MVB1110R4
56992PAAA01                     MVB1065R4
56992PC6003                     SVB10900
56992PC60030                   SVB10900
56992PC6004                     SVB10900
56992PDAE01                     MVB1065R4
56992PDEE01                      MVB1020R4
56992PE0003                     SVB10875
56992PE0003                     SVB10888
56992PE0004                     SVB10875
56992PEJ004                       MVB887R3
56992PG6003                     SVB10900
56992PG6004                     SVB10900
56992PH1003                     SVB10900
56992PH1004                     SVB10900
56992PH3004                     SVB10900
56992PH7003                     SVB101050
56992PK1003                     MVB975R4
56992PK1004                     MVB975R4
56992PK1013                     MVB975R4
56992PL2003                      SVB101075
56992PLM003                     MVB1015R4
56992PM3003                    SVB10790
56992PM30031                  SVB10790
56992PM3004                    SVB10790
56992PM30041                  SVB10790
56992PM7003                    SVB10800
56992PM7004                    SVB10800
56992PO2003                     MVB810R4
56992PO2004                     MVB810R4
56992PP2E010                   SVB10888
56992PP2E020                   SVB10888
56992PP5E01                      SVB10940
56992PP5E02                      SVB10940
56992PSA004                     MVB1025R4
56992PT0003                      MVB1045R4
56992PT0004                      MVB1045R4
56992PV0003                     MVB735R4
56992PV0004                     MVB735R4
56992PY3004                     MVB945R4
91920PL2013                      MVB915R4

...HONDA
96142525                            TB560
9194009101                       MVB915R4
19511500000                     SVB10600
19511551010                     SVB101075
19511568040                     SVB101075
31110679004                     SVB10875
31110679014                     SVB10875
31110689003                     SVB10975
38763671003                     SVB101050
38763689003                     SVB101075
38920671003                     SVB13800
56992671000                     SVB10690
56992689004                     SVB10690
56992692004                     SVB10940
56992692013                     SVB10940
311106570100                   SVB10940
311106710030                   SVB10960
311106890030                   SVB10960
569926920040                   SVB10940
569926920130                   SVB10940
3111106340030                SVB10940
GCB10715                            SVB10710
GTB2003                               TB477
GTB2004                               TB513

HYUNDAI
0K88R12205                        TB716
0K88R15987                        MVB1680R5
57161H1300                       MVB1080R4
57161H1500                       MVB835R4
252122B020                       MVB1250R6
252123C100                        MVB2475R6
252123E000                        MVB2050R6
252124A000                        MVB2271R7
252124A010                        MVB1730R7
571702D000                       MVB668R3
571702D101                       MVB673R3
571814A000                        MVB1050R4
977132D000                       MVB810R4
977132D100                       MVB855R4
977134A000                        SVB13925
977134A010                        SVB13950
977134A060                        SVB13975
977134A080                        SVB13975
997132E000                        MVB855R4
96188881                            MVB1740R6
96209043                            MVB1130R6
2312724001                       SVB13850
2312724010                       SVB13825
2312724710                       SVB13825
2312728100                       MVB915R4
2312728240                       MVB940R4
2312733020                       SVB13950
2312733100                       SVB13950
2312733300                       MVB960R4
2312736000                       SVB13975
2335632010                       TB302
2335632020                       TB302
2335632030                       TB302
2335632050                       TB302
2335632051                       TB302
2335633110                       TB326
2335633120                       TB326
2335633130                       TB326
2335633140                       TB326

OE OE OE

OE-Vergleichsliste • Intercambio con OE
Références croisées 1ère Monte
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...HYUNDAI
2335633150                       TB326
2335633160                       TB326
2335638000                       TB739
2335638010                       TB739
2335638011                       TB739
2335638020                       TB739
2335642200                       TB792
2335642500                       TB490
2413232010                       TB213
2431202701                       TB730
2431222010                       TB366
2431222020                       TB366
2431222611                       TB679
2431222612                       TB679
2431222613                       TB679
2431223001                       TB290
2431223002                       TB290
2431223201                       TB539
2431223202                       TB539
2431223400                       TB539
2431224000                       TB518
2431224010                       TB518
2431224050                       TB518
2431226000                       TB537
2431226001                       TB537
2431227000                       TB714
2431227250                       TB714
2431232555                       TB400
2431232560                       TB405
2431232610                       TB356
2431232620                       TB356
2431232630                       TB356
2431232820                       TB213
2431232830                       TB213
2431233010                       TB402
2431233020                       TB402
2431233030                       TB402
2431233040                       TB402
2431233050                       TB402
2431233060                       TB402
2431233110                       TB325
2431233120                       TB325
2431233130                       TB325
2431233140                       TB325
2431233150                       TB325
2431233160                       TB325
2431235000                       TB401
2431235010                       TB401
2431235040                       TB401
2431237100                       TB707
2431237400                       TB707
2431237500                       TB707
2431238010                       TB708
2431238020                       TB708
2431542200                       TB359
2434129000                       TB560
2521111000                       SVB10813
2521121000                       SVB10875
2521132000                       SVB10960
2521132400                       SVB10960
2521202500                       MVB775R4
2521202550                       MVB775R4
2521221200                       MVB870R4
2521221220                       MVB870R4

...HYUNDAI
2521222020                       MVB900R4
2521222030                       MVB900R4
2521223000                       MVB875R4
2521223700                       MVB885R4
2521224320                       MVB870R4
2521224350                       MVB870R4
2521225000                       MVB2585R6
2521225020                       MVB2510R6
2521226000                       MVB850R4
2521226001                       MVB845R4
2521227000                       MVB1513R6
2521227001                       MVB1513R6
2521227002                       MVB1513R6
2521227010                       MVB1513R6
2521227160                       MVB1400R6
2521227400                       MVB1513R6
2521227501                       MVB1440R6
2521227502                       MVB1440R6
2521227551                       MVB1440R6
2521232510                       MVB975R4
2521232520                       MVB975R4
2521232550                       MVB975R4
2521233000                       MVB975R4
2521233050                       MVB975R4
2521233060                       MVB975R4
2521233100                       MVB995R4
2521233150                       MVB995R4
2521233160                       MVB995R4
2521235010                       MVB1240R5
2521235020                       MVB1240R5
2521235050                       MVB1240R5
2521236070                       MVB1345R5
2521237101                       MVB1995R6
2521237102                       MVB1995R6
2521237160                       MVB1700R6
2521237161                       MVB1700R6
2521237162                       MVB1690R6
2521237181                       MVB1995R6
2521238000                       MVB945R4
2521238001                       MVB945R4
2521239800                       MVB1135R5
2521442060                       SVB101100
2521542020                       SVB101100
2521542021                       SVB101100
2521542040                       SVB101100
2521542060                       SVB101090
2521542061                       SVB101090
3733029000                       MVB1130R6
3733029100                       MVB1740R6
3733029102                       MVB1740R6
5717002710                       MVB755R4
5717033900                       SVB13675
5717033910                       SVB13675
5717034000                       SVB13655
5717036100                       SVB13655
5717038000                       MVB1110R5
5717038010                       MVB1388R5
5717039000                       MVB906R5
5718143000                       SVB13750
5718143100                       SVB131000
5723102000                       SVB13775
5723121000                       SVB13675
5723122000                       MVB611R4
5723122500                       SVB13675

...HYUNDAI
5723123500                       MVB640R4
5723124000                       SVB13625
5723128000                       SVB13625
5723128100                       SVB13625
5723128400                       SVB13675
5723128410                       SVB13675
5723129000                       SVB13655
5723129050                       MVB611R4
5723129100                       SVB13655
5723129200                       SVB13675
5723131000                       SVB13975
9765243000                       SVB13925
9765243000                       SVB13950
9765243010                       SVB13975
9771302000                       MVB673R4
9771322000                       MVB875R4
9771322060                       MVB835R4
9771322260                       MVB825R4
9771322261                       MVB810R4
9771323300                       MVB945R4
9771324710                       SVB13825
9771326300                       MVB1200R6
9771328240                       MVB940R4
9771329000                       MVB850R4
9771329500                       MVB850R4
9771333310                       SVB13975
9771333340                       MVB960R4
HJ820002A                           SVB13950
HJ820003                             SVB13925
HJ820008                             SVB131425
MB166386                           SVB13780
MB166986                           SVB13780
MB553430                           SVB13800
MD005350                           SVB10813
MD025522                           SVB13950

INNOCENTI
13H8389                               SVB10813
13H859                                 SVB10813
13H923                                 SVB10900
4171293                               SVB10813
4371913                               SVB101000
7575315                               SVB101000
7662411                               SVB10913
7670173                               MVB1000R5
7671401                               SVB10950
7671402                               SVB10913
7732138                               MVB887R5
7765719                               MVB887R5
33402327                            SVB10813
34402332                            SVB10900
46406340                            MVB940R4
46456894                            MVB960R4
46537099                            MVB960R4
46542302                            MVB960R4
46770220                            MVB887R5
58401328                            SVB10813
71719174                            MVB915R4
71719641                            SVB10865
82404106                            SVB10825
554021602                          SVB10950
9952110959                       SVB10950
AAE3550                               SVB10813
GFB102                                  SVB10813
GFB193                                  SVB10813

ISUZU
31110P01003                     MVB775R4
31110P01004                     MVB775R4
38920P01003                     MVB800R4
38920P010031                   MVB800R4
38920P01004                     MVB800R4
56992P02003                     MVB810R4
56992P02004                     MVB810R4
1340655                               SVB10990
1854729                               SVB131250
1854733                               MVB2280R6
4291734                               SVB13900
4300241                               SVB131375
4300342                               SVB131500
4300521                               SVB171055
4300616                               SVB13875
4302118                               SVB131025
5636375                               TB436
5636376                               TB749
91145737                            SVB13900
93891618                            SVB13900
93891628                            SVB131025
94029871                            SVB171000
94029958                            SVB131375
94030761                            SVB131500
94111624                            SVB131500
94111687                            SVB13875
94141721                            SVB131025
94161841                            SVB171055
94174306                            TB519
94175170                            SVB13875
94218574                            SVB131025
94218575                            SVB131375
94221435                            TB522
94222880                            SVB13900
94225209                            SVB13875
94232287                            SVB10760
94240372                            SVB171055
94256977                            SVB10665
94257037                            SVB131000
94411860                            SVB13900
94440010                            SVB131500
94449169                            TB522
94452904                            SVB131025
94472378                            SVB13875
94478173                            SVB131000
97130560                            MVB2280R6
97136321                            TB436
97143724                            TB749
809218140                          MVB875R5
894174306                          TB519
894232287                          SVB10760
894385561                          TB413
894449307                          TB413
897086863                          TB522
1136713010                       SVB131450
5136711060                       SVB131500
5136711110                       SVB131350
5136711130                       SVB131500
5860014030                       MVB1065R4
5860077170                       MVB1115R6
5860090350                       MVB800R4
5860107930                       MVB845R4
5866867210                       MVB884R6
5867168190                       MVB1995R6

OE OE OE OE
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OE
...ISUZU
5867237830                       MVB1600R6
5867257200                       MVB1995R6
8924252090                       SVB13900
8940307610                       SVB131500
8941077651                       SVB10925
8941116240                       SVB131500
8941116870                       SVB13900
8941245583                       SVB13750
8941245590                       SVB10925
8941316290                       SVB13900
8941316300                       SVB13950
8941316311                       SVB13750
8941339760                       SVB13850
8941374780                       MVB698R4
8941417200                       SVB131000
8941417210                       SVB131025
8941464550                       SVB13950
8941464950                       SVB13950
8941509881                       SVB13875
8941618410                       SVB171055
8941675880                       SVB13750
8941675890                       SVB13900
8941675900                       SVB13950
8941737031                       SVB13750
8941743060                       TB519
8941751700                       SVB13875
8941751700                       SVB13900
8942179190                       SVB13950
8942179200                       SVB10760
8942179210                       SVB10760
8942185740                       SVB131025
8942185741                       SVB131015
8942185750                       SVB131375
8942213270                       SVB13925
8942214350                       TB522
8942224690                       SVB13750
8942228791                       SVB13950
8942228800                       SVB13900
8942252090                       SVB13875
8942252090                       SVB13900
8942292691                       SVB13950
8942292691                       SVB131000
8942314130                       SVB13780
8942322841                       SVB13875
8942322872                       SVB10760
8942322873                       SVB10760
8942323100                       SVB13950
8942353950                       SVB13950
8942403720                       SVB171055
8942523420                       SVB131375
8942569771                       SVB10665
8942570371                       SVB131000
8943349870                       SVB131250
8943358490                       MVB706R4
8943627320                       MVB1045R6
8943645800                       MVB946R6
8943795970                       MVB962R6
8943801590                       MVB962R6
8943821050                       SVB101025
8943821051                       SVB101025
8943821060                       MVB960R4
8943821071                       MVB800R4
8944118600                       SVB13950
8944273530                       SVB13825

...ISUZU
8944400100                       SVB131500
8944411480                       MVB1035R6
8944411500                       MVB938R6
8944503950                       SVB131450
8944529040                       SVB131015
8944529040                       SVB131025
8944680621                       MVB750R6
8944710770                       SVB13975
8944781730                       SVB131000
8944781731                       SVB131000
8970163260                       TB393
8970422680                       TB519
8970435510                       SVB171055
8970438660                       MVB1100R6
8970629131                       SVB171055
8970631740                       MVB1538R6
8970861530                       TB522
8971437240                       SVB10990
8971863950                       MVB1250R6
8972290710                       MVB1588R6
8972292770                       TB750
8973261400                       MVB1625R6
8973858450                       MVB1250R6
8973858460                       MVB1613R6
9136713160                       SVB171000

IVECO
1119276                               SVB131075
1161989                               SVB13950
1161993                               SVB10975
1168314                               SVB131075
1172921                               SVB101025
1175745                               SVB10975
2234343                               SVB101375
2235177                               SVB101400
2235178                               SVB101100
2235532                               SVB101350
2235713                               SVB10950
2237477                               SVB10975
2416716                               SVB10975
2418962                               SVB131075
4156931                               SVB10800
4335587                               SVB10813
4624730                               SVB101100
4624733                               SVB10975
4631961                               SVB131450
4640604                               SVB101075
4645910                               SVB131450
4645911                               SVB131450
4645913                               SVB131450
4645914                               SVB101075
4665640                               SVB101025
4688853                               SVB101125
4688859                               SVB10975
4705361                               SVB101125
4716471                               SVB131325
4726678                               SVB131350
4732571                               SVB131025
4732574                               SVB131025
4749444                               SVB131000
4749445                               SVB131000
4756335                               SVB101525
4756336                               SVB101525
4757583                               SVB131425
4757590                               SVB101050

...IVECO
4758123                               SVB10925
4758645                               SVB101100
4758646                               SVB101100
4759595                               SVB131450
4759597                               SVB131450
4764805                               SVB101050
4764807                               SVB101025
4764808                               SVB101050
4776672                               SVB131475
4786727                               SVB131425
4799024                               SVB131075
4799496                               SVB101100
4799498                               SVB101100
4803951                               SVB101000
4813541                               SVB131450
4814275                               SVB101025
4815459                               SVB131425
4815464                               SVB131425
4818162                               SVB101025
4818164                               SVB101025
4818791                               SVB131450
4827114                               SVB13750
4827115                               SVB101075
4827116                               SVB10850
4838527                               SVB131325
4843796                               SVB131400
4851300                               SVB101010
4855023                               SVB131300
4898546                               MVB1230R8
7303462                               SVB10813
9832114                               SVB101000
41756335                            SVB101525
42522867                            SVB101025
61318427                            SVB131400
61672688                            SVB131425
61689613                            SVB131475
61689963                            SVB131425
93193061                            SVB13875
98410144                            SVB101050
98415921                            TB701
98419390                            TB368
98420262                            SVB131300
98420263                            SVB131300
98429196                            SVB131300
98429205                            SVB131350
98432114                            SVB101000
98432116                            SVB101100
98434371                            SVB131475
98435429                            SVB131300
98436428                            SVB13950
98447276                            SVB10925
98462373                            SVB10925
98464571                            SVB131425
98465812                            SVB13950
98466498                            SVB131150
98473728                            SVB131475
99430032                            TB558
99436608                            SVB13875
99454341                            SVB10940
99454342                            SVB13800
99456476                            TB368
99456477                            TB558
99459239                            SVB131325
99462143                            SVB101050

...IVECO
99472776                            MVB1025R4
99481768                            SVB131375
500323627                          TB701
500324346                          MVB1050R6
500329310                          MVB1015R4
500341618                          MVB1045R4
500368902                          MVB1050R6
500371975                          TB723
504012393                          MVB985R4
504019980                          MVB1100R5
504076915                          TB723
504092335                          MVB1215R6

JAGUAR
1S7Q6C301CA                     MVB1642R6
1X4E8620DB                        MVB2460R6
5W9Q6C301AD                    MVB2050R6
C2S24900                            MVB2460R6
C2S27001                            MVB1642R6
C7898                                    SVB101025
C10912                                 SVB10950
C13593                                 SVB10925
C13595                                 SVB101025
C15840                                 SVB131000
C20887                                 SVB13750
C23138                                 SVB10913
C23344                                 SVB131200
C27844                                 SVB131125
C28955                                 SVB13775
C28956                                 SVB131175
C28957                                 SVB13875
C29607                                 SVB10900
C29608                                 SVB10850
C29849                                 SVB10825
C32690                                 SVB13800
C36122                                 SVB10875
C37891                                 SVB131075
C43070                                 SVB13850
C145351                               SVB131000
C147231                               SVB13950
EAC3850                               SVB101000
EAC3878                               SVB13975
EAC7033                               MVB995R4
EAC9369                               MVB835R4
EBC11220                             MVB1020R4
EBC11306                             MVB975R5
ERC8852                               SVB10775
ERC8938                               SVB101050
GFB220                                  SVB131075
GFB227                                  SVB131175
GFB233                                  SVB13850
GFB264                                  SVB131075
NAC2211BA                          MVB830R5
NBD3700BA                         MVB975R5

JEEP
4612277                               MVB2460R6
4621844                               TB705
4796033                               MVB2188R8
4841734AA                          MVB1420R6
4854033                               MVB2240R6
4854033AB                          MVB2240R6
4864599                               MVB2275R8
4891587AA                          MVB2035R7
4891598AB                          MVB2553R6
04891661AA                        MVB1715R6

OE OE OE

OE-Vergleichsliste • Intercambio con OE
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...JEEP
4891661AA                          MVB1715R6
4892791AA                          MVB2205R6
5015068AA                          MVB2488R8
05015962AA                        MVB2488R8
05015962AB                       MVB2488R8
05037542AA                        MVB2080R6
5066928AA                          TB719
5142579AA                          TB719
5175961AA                          MVB2035R7
5281315AC                          MVB2325R6
5281351AC                          MVB2325R6
46510601F                           MVB2188R8
46510614                            MVB2488R8
46510628F                           MVB2488R8
53001119                            MVB1995R6
53001120                            MVB2080R6
53001772                            SVB13825
53001773                            SVB10840
53001774                            SVB10690
53002341                            SVB13975
53002900                            MVB1855R6
53006870                            MVB2475R6
53007539                            MVB2440R6
53007595                            MVB1805R6
53008722                            MVB2190R6
53008744                            MVB2271R7
53010010                            MVB1760R6
53010150                            MVB2325R6
53010234                            MVB2271R6
53010254                            MVB1980R6
53010269                            MVB2475R6
53010275                            MVB2460R6
53010276                            MVB2440R6
53010283                            MVB1760R6
53010284                            MVB1805R6
53010285                            MVB1805R6
53010288                            MVB2190R6
53010289                            MVB2271R7
53010311                            MVB1980R6
53010314                            MVB2415R6
53011012                            MVB1904R6
53011097                            MVB2265R7
53011097AB                       MVB2265R7
53011098                            MVB2271R7
53012002                            MVB2415R6
53012009                            MVB2250R6
53013209AC                        MVB1913R6
53013298AA                        MVB2250R6
53013352AC                        MVB2145R6
53013676AB                       MVB2080R6
53013905AA                        MVB2190R6
53031118                            MVB1805R6
53032037                            MVB2215R6
53032037AC                        MVB2225R6
53032037AF                        MVB2225R6
53032037AI                         MVB2225R6
53032037AJ                         MVB2205R6
53054339                            MVB2271R6
53054449                            MVB2280R6
530010314                          MVB2415R6
B0013431                            SVB101090
B0017465                            SVB131175
J3226936                              SVB131175
J3239615                              SVB101090

...JEEP
JY013432                              SVB101090

KIA
0AM0618381A                    SVB13925
0K01118381A                     MVB920R4
0K01232611                        SVB13775
0K01612205                        TB271
0K01618381                        SVB131125
0K01618381B                     SVB131125
0K01732611                        SVB13850
0K05412205                        TB590
0K05418381                        SVB131125
0K20112205                        TB289
0K20312205                        TB294
0K20A15908                        MVB900R4
0K20B15909                       MVB1015R4
0K21A18381                        MVB885R4
0K24415909A                     MVB1045R4
0K24712205                        TB548
0K2A315909                        MVB1080R4
0K2AA15907                        MVB925R4
0K2AA15908                        MVB960R4
0K2AA32907                        MVB920R4
0K2CP15909                        MVB1050R4
0K2FT15908                         MVB845R4
0K2JV15909                         MVB1020R4
0K30E12205                        TB709
0K41018381A                     SVB131450
0K55112205B                     TB706
0K55215909                        MVB870R4
0K55315987                        MVB1588R6
0K65B15907C                     SVB13900
0K65B32611                       SVB13875
0K71W18381                       MVB940R4
0K72A15909A                     SVB13925
0K88R12205                        TB716
0K88R12205B                     TB716
0K94115908                        MVB1045R4
0K95412205                        TB280
0K95418381                        MVB760R3
0K95K15909                        MVB1580R6
0K97212205                        TB301
0K9A015909                        MVB1110R4
0K9A115909                        MVB1110R4
0K9AA15907                        MVB940R4
0K9AC15907                        MVB950R5
0K9BV12205                        TB717
0K9BV12206                        TB747
0W06532611                       SVB13875
57161H1300                       MVB1080R4
243120Z000                        TB328
243122X000                        TB709
243122Y000                        TB548
252122A000                        MVB1790R5
252122A001                        MVB1790R5
252122B000                       MVB2135R6
252122B010                       MVB1530R6
252122B020                       MVB1250R6
252123C100                        MVB2475R6
252123E000                        MVB2050R6
252123E050                        MVB2050R6
252124A000                        MVB2271R7
252124A010                        MVB1730R7
252124A100                        MVB2265R7
252124A400                        MVB2265R7

...KIA
571702D101                       MVB673R3
571814A000                        MVB1050R4
977131C200                        MVB810R4
977132D510                       MVB855R4
0811818381                       SVB13875
2335633160                       TB326
2335638010                       TB739
2335642500                       TB490
2431202701                       TB730
2431223002                       TB290
2431223202                       TB539
2431226001                       TB537
2431227000                       TB714
2431227250                       TB714
2431233160                       TB325
2431237500                       TB707
2431238010                       TB708
2431542200                       TB359
2521202550                       MVB775R4
2521223000                       MVB875R4
2521223700                       MVB885R4
2521224350                       MVB870R4
2521225000                       MVB2585R6
2521225020                       MVB2510R6
2521226000                       MVB850R4
2521227002                       MVB1513R6
2521227010                       MVB1513R6
2521227160                       MVB1400R6
2521227350                       MVB1513R6
2521227351                       MVB1513R6
2521227360                       MVB1513R6
2521233160                       MVB995R4
2521237162                       MVB1690R6
2521237181                       MVB1995R6
2521239800                       MVB1135R5
5717002710                       MVB755R4
5717033910                       SVB13675
5717038010                       MVB1388R5
5717039000                       MVB906R5
5723129100                       SVB13655
9771302000                       MVB673R4
9771311200                       MVB810R4
9771326300                       MVB1200R6
AA10012205B                     TB328
B3C715907C                       MVB850R4
B3C715909C                       MVB960R4
B3C718381B                       MVB875R4
B30115909                          MVB945R4
KK0115908B                        SVB10888
KK0118381A                        SVB10888
KK14015909                        MVB925R4
KK35012205                        TB289
KK37115909                        MVB900R4
KKI0218381                         SVB10888
KKY0115908B                     SVB10888
KKY0118381A                      SVB10888
KKY0218381                        SVB10888
MB3C718381B                    MVB875R4
MB36615907                      MVB885R4
MB36615907A                    MVB885R4
MB37615907                      MVB800R4
MBP0112205B                    TB289

LADA
91541178                            MVB1230R4

...LADA
96142597                            TB560
11113701720                     SVB10825
21011308020                     SVB10940
21011308026                     SVB10940
21071308020                     SVB10940
21083701720                     SVB10710
21101041020                     MVB1115R6
21103701720                     MVB750R6
21108114096                     MVB1125R6
21231041020                     MVB1815R5
210823701720                   MVB698R6
1111370172001                SVB10825
2112100604002                TB479
2123104102001                MVB1515R5
2123104102031                MVB1885R5

LANCIA
103201A                               SVB10888
301201A                               SVB10888
2068003                               SVB101000
2068027                               SVB13975
2068028                               SVB10913
2068038                               SVB101100
2068043                               SVB10775
2068047                               SVB10735
2068048                               SVB10750
2068059                               SVB101400
2107171                               SVB101075
2115483                               SVB131500
2137077                               SVB10888
2156019                               SVB10960
2173818                               SVB131450
2175808                               SVB10650
2189953                               SVB10735
4156931                               SVB10813
4158457                               SVB10850
4218720                               SVB101100
4313390                               SVB10825
4371913                               SVB101000
4829182                               SVB13925
4833708                               SVB13925
4833709                               SVB10635
4834880                               SVB13825
5882989                               SVB10925
5889269                               SVB10635
5948450                               SVB101050
5949504                               SVB10813
5953873                               SVB10940
5956599                               SVB10825
5978842                               SVB10913
5980075                               SVB10740
5992144                               MVB869R5
7031864                               SVB101125
7302791                               SVB10635
7302819                               SVB10710
7303004                               SVB10925
7303315                               SVB10775
7303462                               SVB10813
7533397                               SVB10775
7535218                               SVB10675
7540063                               SVB10813
7541662                               SVB10913
7547752                               MVB1345R5
7552281                               SVB101090
7552380                               SVB10775

OE OE OE OE
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OE
...LANCIA
7553224                               MVB845R5
7553226                               MVB845R5
7553716                               SVB10690
7554502                               SVB10750
7554605                               SVB101125
7554701                               TB129
7565945                               MVB1613R6
7575315                               SVB101000
7576113                               SVB101125
7576114                               SVB101090
7581316                               SVB10825
7581317                               SVB10825
7581464                               SVB10675
7589248                               SVB13825
7597169                               MVB1200R7
7597531                               SVB10813
7604702                               SVB10825
7609091                               SVB10913
7610944                               SVB10675
7614957                               SVB10740
7614999                               TB579
7615058                               MVB985R5
7617214                               SVB131025
7617278                               SVB13850
7619418                               SVB10675
7621256                               SVB13875
7627908                               SVB13850
7629031                               MVB906R5
7629229                               MVB915R5
7629235                               SVB13750
7629316                               SVB13800
7629650                               MVB1675R7
7631375                               MVB925R5
7632090                               MVB960R5
7633335                               SVB10740
7633936                               MVB1100R4
7635566                               MVB1100R4
7636057                               MVB1045R4
7636058                               MVB1045R4
7636059                               MVB1050R4
7636060                               MVB1050R4
7636448                               MVB673R3
7636895                               MVB915R3
7636896                               MVB915R3
7638224                               SVB10740
7638225                               SVB10740
7640256                               MVB906R5
7640257                               MVB985R5
7640258                               MVB925R5
7644467                               MVB960R5
7646725                               TB660
7646849                               MVB1050R5
7649219                               SVB13850
7651197                               MVB915R4
7651549                               SVB13750
7653808                               MVB1715R7
7655543                               SVB13850
7655544                               SVB13750
7659062                               TB474
7695968                               MVB1035R5
7702169                               MVB1050R5
7702740                               MVB1035R5
7703305                               SVB10725
7704978                               MVB673R4

...LANCIA
7706132                               MVB970R5
7710579                               TB468
7718418                               MVB1100R5
7720922                               SVB131050
7722331                               TB607
7723828                               SVB10690
7723829                               SVB10690
7732676                               TB462
7743134                               SVB10690
7745354                               MVB706R4
7749145                               MVB938R5
7750729                               MVB810R4
7758972                               MVB960R4
7761147                               MVB938R5
7762910                               TB470
7763320                               SVB131025
7764914                               TB608
7765715                               MVB925R5
7765717                               MVB960R5
7766106                               MVB1137R6
7766684                               MVB1035R6
7771530                               SVB10690
7774591                               TB474
7776571                               SVB10725
7788011                               MVB1690R6
7788553                               MVB825R4
7799581                               MVB855R4
46129497                            MVB1215R3
46129991                            MVB850R3
46130771                            MVB1245R4
46136505                            MVB850R3
46400045                            TB471
46400047                            MVB668R3
46403659                            TB637
46403854                            MVB938R5
46411594                            MVB668R3
46414859                            MVB1065R6
46414860                            MVB1715R6
46426983                            TB639
46429443                            MVB673R4
46439000                            MVB1105R6
46444537                            MVB1740R6
46448693                            MVB938R5
46451652                            MVB855R4
46456894                            MVB960R4
46457061                            TB660
46457742                            TB608
46462943                            MVB668R3
46462944                            MVB938R5
46474062                            MVB1842R6
46479557                            MVB1760R6
46514671                            TB471
46515401                            TB660
46517850                            MVB835R4
46517851                            MVB698R4
46526291                            TB649
46537099                            MVB960R4
46540146                            MVB1690R6
46540546                            MVB1035R6
46541065                            TB462
46542138                            MVB938R5
46542302                            MVB960R4
46550322                            MVB1588R6
46736500                            TB649

...LANCIA
46736501                            TB676
46736814                            MVB663R4
46738444                            MVB938R5
46738445                            MVB668R3
46749665                            MVB1842R6
46750865                            TB676
46751200                            MVB673R4
46759720                            MVB1842R6
46775098                            MVB1137R6
46780505                            TB639
46787905                            MVB915R3
46787907                            MVB1760R6
46809420                            MVB663R4
46820062                            MVB1180R6
46820063                            MVB1306R6
46820063A                          MVB1306R6
55183446                            TB787
55183528                            TB790
55187103                            TB725
55191006                            MVB1200R6
55192799                            MVB938R5
55192802                            MVB668R3
55202377                            MVB1180R6
55203785                            TB787
55210626                            TB559
55210628                            TB468
60565258                            MVB790R4
60568842                            MVB1240R7
60573075                            MVB1180R7
60575209                            MVB763R4
60603101                            MVB1995R6
60605423                            MVB1969R7
60611305                            TB532
60617858                            MVB1083R7
60617859                            MVB1952R7
60617860                            MVB1045R6
60617862                            MVB1842R6
60618584                            MVB1969R7
60618726                            TB532
60620887                            TB732
60625130                            TB468
60625927                            MVB1952R7
60626658                            MVB1995R6
60630741                            MVB1980R6
60656341                            TB559
60656342                            TB468
60666949                            MVB1045R6
60666950                            MVB1842R6
60674528                            TB532
60807260                            TB579
60808954                            MVB1180R7
60809160                            MVB938R5
60810651                            MVB1969R7
60812001                            MVB1969R7
60812329                            MVB1083R7
60812350                            MVB1952R7
60812382                            TB732
60813206                            MVB1995R6
60813756                            MVB1045R6
60814576                            MVB1980R6
60814603                            TB639
60815412                            MVB1080R6
60815414                            MVB1980R6
60816232                            TB559

...LANCIA
60816660                            MVB1740R6
60816719                            TB532
71718718                            MVB673R4
71718838                            MVB835R4
71719039                            MVB698R4
71719398                            MVB915R3
71719559                            MVB1575R5
71719642                            MVB1100R4
71719648                            TB468
71719651                            TB639
71719652                            TB649
71719738                            MVB663R4
71719745                            MVB906R5
71731639                            TB639
71734716                            MVB1740R6
71736717                            TBK313
71736718                            TBK277
71736726                            TBK283
71736727                            TBK356
71736795                            TBK104
71739605                            SVB13750
71739905                            MVB938R5
71739922                            TB419
71745115                            MVB1180R6
71749433                            MVB906R5
71779650                            TB559
73500782                            MVB1575R5
82068038                            SVB101100
82288389                            SVB101000
82308185                            SVB101010
82310543                            SVB101175
82329974                            SVB101100
82332275                            SVB10700
82336411                            SVB101225
82342730                            SVB101140
82398036                            SVB10775
82401268                            SVB131400
82401269                            SVB131225
82404105                            SVB10825
96152078                            MVB1660R6
96152082                            MVB1065R6
96152084                            MVB1080R6
96188881                            MVB1740R6
96197793                            TB419
96205509                            MVB1600R6
96236847                            MVB1165R6
96242338                            MVB1105R6
96324103                            MVB1740R6
98435955                            SVB10635
98455448                            MVB887R5
9400816190                       TB683
9400816549                       TB320
9400816969                       TB632
9400816989                       TB479
9400831069                       TB419
9400831119                       TB320
9400831119                       TBK035
9400831279                       TBK020
9400831409                       TBK106
9400831489                       TBK113
9400831529                       TBK035
9400831589                       TBK105
9400831609                       TBK303
9400831629                       TBK106
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...LANCIA
9400831789                       TBK106
9400831889                       TBK279
9400831929                       TBK338
9463380180                       TB678
9463380680                       TB632
9464034380                       TB720
9464464980                       TB683
9464640380                       TB742
9467544580                       TBK355
9619779380                       TB419
9620550980                       MVB1600R6
9624233880                       MVB1105R6
9629054080                       MVB1740R6
9630796180                       MVB1755R6
9631333880                       MVB1740R6
9632410380                       MVB1740R6
9633478180                       MVB1469R6
9637053980                       TB683
9638027080                       MVB1580R6
9638234780                       MVB1469R6
9641069580                       MVB1190R6
9644846680                       MVB1740R6
9655945780                       MVB1215R6
9658643680                       MVB1200R6
C103201A                             SVB10888

LAND ROVER
6G9N8620BB                       MVB1200R6
563132                                 SVB101025
603713                                 SVB13850
611612                                 SVB131000
614106                                 SVB13925
614670                                 SVB131000
11282245850                     MVB835R4
ADU9401                               SVB101050
ERC675                                  SVB13925
ERC5146                               SVB13750
ERC8852                               SVB10775
ERC8938                               SVB101050
ERR416                                  MVB1200R5
ERR810                                  SVB131025
ERR0914                               MVB1141R5
ERR914                                  MVB1141R5
ERR1092                               TB478
ERR2073                               SVB10675
ERR2215                               MVB1325R4
ERR2678                               MVB1260R4
ERR3287                               MVB1605R7
ERR4623                               MVB2265R7
ERR5911                               MVB1580R7
ERR6191                               MVB1855R7
ERR6896                               MVB2710R7
ERR6899                               MVB1775R7
ETC4272                                SVB13800
ETC5815                                SVB13725
ETC7394                                SVB101215
ETC7469                                SVB10610
ETC7899                                SVB10675
ETC7939                                SVB101025
ETC8550                                TB365
ETC9002                                SVB131200
ETC9009                                SVB131350
ETC9019                                SVB131175
ETC9080                                SVB13875
ETC9101                                MVB835R4

...LAND ROVER
GFB101750                          MVB1755R6
GMB50735                           MVB735R5
GMB51190                           MVB1188R5
GMB61185                           MVB1180R6
GMB61465                           MVB1460R5
LHN10016                            TB367
LHN100390                          TB534
LHN100560L                        TB640
MVF100040                          TB650
PQR500240                          MVB2271R7
PQS000100                          MVB1635R7
PQS000180                          MVB887R5
PQS000190                          MVB813R5
PQS000220                          MVB1000R5
PQS10061                            MVB1755R6
PQS100840                          MVB735R5
PQS100850                          MVB1460R5
PQS100900                          MVB1369R6
PQS101030                          MVB1180R6
PQS101130                          MVB1188R5
PQS101261                          MVB1285R6
PQS101261L                        MVB1285R6
PQS101271                          MVB1560R6
PQS101271L                        MVB1560R6
PQS101272L                        MVB1560R6
PQS101300                          MVB2025R5
PQS101300L                        MVB2025R5
PQS101310                          MVB869R5
PQS101310L                        MVB869R5
PQS101490                          MVB1715R7
PQS101500                          MVB1800R7
PQS101501                          MVB1800R7
PQS101510                          MVB1889R7
PQS101520                          MVB1813R7
PQS101630                          MVB2337R7
STC2134                                MVB1815R5
STC2326                                MVB855R4
STC3397                                MVB835R4
STC4455                                MVB1815R5

LDV
280S8M1760                      TB719
130287C000                        TB487
46510639F                           TB719
46510641F                           MVB1913R6
510990259                          TB719
523000002                          MVB1913R6
LBU5825                               TB560
LBU7432                               TB629

LEXUS
99366C2200                        MVB2196R6
99366C2230                        MVB2225R6
99366D2230                       MVB2225R6
1356829025                       TB696
1356849036                       TB762
1356862020                       TB444
1356862030                       TB436
1356862040                       TB444
1356869025                       TB436
9008021040                       MVB1035R6
9008091088                       MVB875R4
9008091147                       MVB1035R6
9008091212                       MVB875R4
9008091239                       MVB1035R6
9091602177                       MVB760R3

...LEXUS
9091602231                       MVB2250R6
9091602309                       MVB1930R6
9091602310                       MVB1930R6
9091602353                       SVB101125
9091602360                       MVB2250R6
9091602371                       MVB1930R6
9091602373                       MVB1050R6
9091602386                       MVB875R4
9091602404                       MVB2225R6
9091602405                       MVB2225R6
9091602412                       MVB1930R6
9091602437                       MVB2196R6
9091602462                       MVB2265R6
9091602463                       MVB2250R6
9091602583                       MVB2265R6
9091602584                       MVB2265R6
9091602585                       MVB2240R6
9091602586                       MVB2250R6
9091602592                       MVB2120R6
9091602632                       MVB2050R6
9091602637                       MVB2100R6
9091602658                       MVB2100R6
9091602661                       MVB915R4
9936300890                       MVB887R3
9936430900                       MVB900R4
9936480880                       MVB875R4

MAZDA
1E0315907                          MVB1740R6
1E0315907A                        MVB1740R6
1E0315907B                        MVB1740R6
1E0315908                          MVB1440R6
1E0315908A                        MVB1440R6
1E0315909                          MVB1904R6
1E0315909A                        MVB1904R6
1E0315909B                        MVB1904R6
1E0315909D                        MVB1904R6
1E0318381                          MVB860R6
1E0318381A                        MVB860R6
1E0512205                          TB472
1E0515907                          MVB1755R6
1E0515908                          MVB1775R6
1E0515909                          MVB1930R6
1E0518381                          MVB1180R6
1E0612205                          TB472
1E0712205                          TB496
1E0713823                          TB495
1E0713823A                        TB495
1E0715907                          MVB1141R5
1E0715907A                        MVB1141R5
1E0715907B                        MVB1141R5
1E0715909                          MVB675R5
1E0718381                          MVB887R5
1E0718381A                        MVB887R5
1E1012205                          TB681
1E1115907                          MVB1613R6
1E1212205A                        TB496
1E1212205B                        TB496
1E1312205                          TBK278
1E1312205A                        TBK278
3BC715909C                        MVB960R4
95WF6C301HA                    MVB1904R6
96FB6C301AC                      MVB860R6
96FB6C301BC                      MVB1740R6
96FB6C301CD                     MVB1440R6

...MAZDA
96FF6268DA                         TB495
96FF6C301AE                       MVB887R5
96FF6C301BE                      MVB1141R5
96FF6C301CD                      MVB675R5
96FF6K288AA                      TB496
96MF6C301AC                     MVB1180R6
96MF6C301BC                     MVB1755R6
96MF6C301CC                     MVB1930R6
96MF6C301DB                    MVB1775R6
96MM6K288A1A                 TB472
97FF6C301AC                      MVB1141R5
98BB6C301BA                     MVB2100R6
1037660                               TB633
1049578                               MVB1980R6
1049613                               MVB2100R6
3707248                               MVB2080R6
022218381                          SVB13850
022218381A                        SVB13850
024918381B                       SVB101000
029018381B                       SVB13950
30518381                            SVB13975
030518381A                        SVB13975
030579252                          SVB13925
032418381                          SVB10790
032418381A                        SVB10790
032418381B                       SVB10790
050418381B                       SVB13950
060418381B                       SVB13950
060518381                          SVB131000
075018381A                        SVB131125
082018381                          SVB10825
96423837                            MVB975R6
112118381                          SVB10825
156218381                          SVB10825
175713715                          SVB10888
175718381                          SVB10800
227618381A                        SVB13950
227618381B                       SVB13900
232913715                          SVB10825
267718381                          SVB13850
298118381                          SVB13850
387418381                          SVB131075
489318382                          SVB131225
811818381                          SVB13875
831118381A                        SVB10790
839718381A                        SVB13950
851915906                          SVB131050
853178022                          SVB13975
856215906                          SVB131050
887118381                          SVB10790
887118381                          SVB10800
AJ0315908                           MVB2080R6
AJ0315908A                         MVB2080R6
AJ0315908B                         MVB2080R6
AJ5215908                           MVB2080R6
AM0618381A                       SVB13950
AM2118381                         SVB10950
AS0115907C                        MVB900R4
AS0315909                          MVB1795R6
AY0215908                           SVB10710
AY14060922                        MVB925R6
AZ0115908                          SVB10740
AZ2815908                          SVB10790
AZ2818381A                        SVB10635
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OE
...MAZDA
B3C715907B                       MVB845R4
B3C715907C                       MVB850R4
B3C715909A                       MVB960R4
B3C715909C                       MVB960R4
B3C718381                          MVB875R4
B3C718381A                       MVB875R4
B3C718381B                       MVB875R4
B3J215909                           MVB960R4
B3P515908                          MVB875R4
B3P715908                          MVB875R4
B5A118381                          MVB875R4
B5C715909                          MVB960R4
B5C815909                          MVB960R4
B6A915908A                       MVB900R4
B6A915909A                       MVB1000R4
B6BF15907                          MVB885R4
B6BF18381                          MVB885R4
B6BF18381A                        MVB885R4
B6C715909                          MVB945R4
B6DG15909                         MVB995R4
B6S712205A                       TB294
B6S712205B                       TB294
B6S712205C                       TB294
B6S712205C9A                  TB294
B6S712205D                       TB294
B6S715909                          MVB1015R4
B6S718381A                       SVB13900
B6S718381B                       SVB13900
B6SF18381A                        SVB13900
B6SF18381B                        SVB13900
B6Y112SFO                          TB397
B61H18381A                       SVB13900
B61P15907                          MVB870R4
B61P15907A                        MVB855R4
B63H15909                          MVB960R4
B30115909                          MVB945R4
B30318381                          SVB10888
B36015907A                       MVB875R4
B36615907                          MVB885R4
B36615908                          MVB885R4
B36615908A                       MVB885R4
B36615909                          MVB1000R4
B50115908                          MVB885R4
B58718381                          MVB885R4
B58815909                          MVB1015R4
B59515909                          MVB995R4
B59615907                          MVB885R4
B59615909                          MVB995R4
B59618381                          MVB885R4
B59712205                          TB294
B60118381                          SVB10960
B60118381A                       SVB10888
B61115908                          SVB13950
B61115908A                       SVB13950
B61215909A                       MVB975R4
B63012205B                       TB266
B63012205C                       TB266
B63012205D                       TB266
B63012205E                        TB266
B63012205E9A                   TB266
B63015907                          MVB875R4
B63015907A                       MVB875R4
B63015907B                       MVB875R4
B63212205                          TB266

...MAZDA
B66012205A                       TB397
B66012205B                       TB397
B66012205C                       TB397
B66015908                          MVB885R4
B66115909                          MVB995R4
BP4W15907A                       MVB860R4
BP4W15907B                      MVB855R4
BP4W18381                         MVB885R4
BP0112205                          TB289
BP0112205A                        TB289
BP0112205B                       TB289
BP0212205                          TB289
BP0212205A                        TB289
BP0212205B90                  TB289
BP2515908                          MVB885R4
BP2515908A                        MVB885R4
BPD415909                          MVB1000R4
BPE615909                          MVB1000R4
BPE715909                          MVB1000R4
BPE815908                          MVB850R4
BPE815909A                        MVB945R4
BPF315909A                        MVB945R4
BPH715909                          MVB1000R4
C20112201                          TB472
C20112201A                        TB472
D41015907                          SVB13950
D53015907                          MVB870R4
D53015909                          MVB1080R4
E30115907                          SVB131125
E30118381                          SVB10960
E33115907                          MVB1190R4
E35618381                          SVB10960
E56115907                          MVB1040R4
F2F618381                           MVB760R3
F2J418381                            SVB131000
F8A618381                           SVB13950
F8B212205                          TB282
F8B212205A                        TB282
F8B312205                          TB282
F8B518381                          MVB810R4
F8B518381C                        MVB810R4
F8Y812205                           TB212
F8Y912205                           TB212
F82A15909                           MVB975R4
F82A18381A                        MVB925R4
F82B15909                          MVB975R4
F20115907A                        MVB1015R5
F20115908A                        MVB950R5
F20115909A                        MVB1060R5
F20118381A                        MVB760R3
F20118908A                        MVB950R5
F20212205                           TB358
F20312205                           TB358
F21012205                           TB358
F23015909                           MVB1060R5
F26218381A                        MVB760R3
F80115381A                        MVB810R4
F80215907A                        MVB975R5
F80312205                           TB212
F80412205                           TB212
F80712205                           TB212
F80715907                           MVB1015R5
F80715908A                        MVB950R5
F80715909A                        MVB1050R5

...MAZDA
F80815381                           MVB875R4
F80815907A                        MVB648R4
F85118381A                        SVB13775
F85218381                           SVB13950
F87418381                           SVB13825
F202122059A                      TB358
F210122059A                      TB358
FE1H12205                           TB301
FE1H12205A                        TB301
FE1H12205A9A                   TB301
FE1H15907                           SVB13825
FE1J12205                            TB301
FE3N12205                           TB280
FE3N122059A                      TB280
FE4N15909A                        MVB1060R5
FE4618381                           SVB131000
FE6518381                           SVB13850
FE7018381                           SVB13750
FE8218381                           SVB13950
FEB118381                           SVB131025
FEDK18381                           SVB13950
FEIH12205A                          TB301
FEIH12205A9A                     TB301
FEMJ18381                           MVB1180R6
FP0112205                           TB398
FP0112205A                        TB398
FP0112205A9A                   TB398
FP0115907                           MVB1030R5
FP0115907A9F                    MVB1030R5
FP0415907A                        MVB1030R5
FS1E18381                           MVB925R4
FS0112205                           TB371
FS0112205A                        TB371
FS0112205A9A                   TB371
FS0212205                           TB371
FS0505909                           MVB1165R5
FS0515907                           MVB1030R5
FS0515909                           MVB1165R5
FS0518381                           MVB920R4
FS1115907                           MVB1030R5
FS1115907A                        MVB1030R5
FS1215909                           MVB1165R5
FS1215909A                        MVB1165R5
FS1215909B                        MVB1165R5
FS1218381                           MVB920R4
FS1218381A                        MVB920R4
FS5918381                           MVB920R4
FS5918381A                        MVB920R4
FS5918381B                        MVB920R4
FSJ218381                            MVB920R4
FSM318381                          MVB920R4
G60115908                          SVB131175
G60115908A                       SVB131175
G60118381                          SVB131075
GY0215908                          MVB2100R6
GY0218381A                        MVB2100R6
J50315381A                         MVB1400R6
J50315908                           MVB1025R4
JE4815908                            MVB1020R4
JE5315908A                         MVB1000R4
JE5318381                            MVB1000R4
JE5718381                            SVB131025
JE5718381A                         SVB131025
JE7215908                            SVB131000

...MAZDA
JE7415907                            MVB915R4
JE7415908                            MVB985R5
JF0112205                            TB517
JF0112205A                         TB517
JF0112205B                         TB517
JF0112205C                         TB517
JF0112205D                         TB517
JF0112205E                          TB517
JF0115908                            SVB131000
JF0118381A                         SVB131025
JFY112SF0D                          TB517
K80515907A                        MVB920R4
K80515907B                       MVB920R4
K80515908A                        MVB1015R5
K80515908B                       MVB1015R5
K80518381A                        MVB865R5
K80518381B                       MVB865R5
KF3315907                           MVB920R4
KFC815907                           MVB900R4
KJ0118381A                         MVB1605R7
KL0112205                           TB399
KL4715907                           MVB920R4
KL4715908                           MVB1000R5
KL4715908A                        MVB1000R5
KL7015908                           MVB1000R5
KL7015908A                        MVB1000R5
L3B615909                          MVB2280R6
L32715909                          MVB2215R6
L32715909A                        MVB2215R6
L32715909B                        MVB2215R6
L32915909                          MVB2300R6
L32915909A                        MVB2300R6
L32915909B                        MVB2300R6
L33615909                          MVB2280R6
L33615909A                        MVB2280R6
L33615909B                        MVB2280R6
L37315909                          MVB1325R6
L51015909B                        MVB2280R6
LF4J15909B                          MVB2240R6
LF1715909                           MVB2160R6
LF1715909A                         MVB2160R6
LF1715909B                        MVB2160R6
LF1915909                           MVB2250R6
LF1915909A                         MVB2250R6
LF1915909B                        MVB2250R6
LF5015909                           MVB1306R6
LF5015909A                         MVB1306R6
LF5115909                           MVB1306R6
LFG115909B                        MVB2250R6
LFH115909B                        MVB2265R6
LFJ515909B                          MVB2160R6
N3A115907                          MVB925R6
N3A115908                          MVB1045R6
N3A118381                          MVB1360R5
N3H115908                         MVB775R4
N3H115908A                       MVB775R4
N3H118381                         MVB825R5
N3H118381A                       MVB825R5
N23613715C                       SVB10925
N24915906B                       SVB131075
N30413715                          SVB10900
N32615908                          SVB13975
N32615909                          SVB131050
N33213813A                       SVB10975

OE OE OE
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OE INTERCHANGE

...MAZDA
N35018381                          SVB10800
N37013813A                       SVB10960
NF0115909                          SVB131000
PN1115909                          SVB131050
PN1118381                          SVB13875
PN1215908                          SVB171000
PN1215909                          SVB131075
PN1218381                          SVB13875
PN1315909                          SVB13925
PN4018381                          SVB13900
R2S215907                          SVB13900
R20112205                          TB271
R20112205A                        TB271
RF1G12205                          TB541
RF1G18380                          SVB10888
RF1H18380                          SVB101050
RF1S18380A                        SVB131050
RF2A12205                           TB685
RF2A12205A                        TB685
RF2A12205B                        TB685
RF2L18380A                         SVB13900
RF2L18380B                         SVB13900
RF5C12205                           TB751
RF5C12205A                        TB751
RF5D15909                          MVB1230R8
RF5G15909                          MVB1230R8
RF7J12205                            TB802
RF7L15909                           MVB1230R8
RF0112205B                        TB590
RF0118381                           SVB131125
RF0315930                           SVB13925
RF0315980                           SVB13925
RF0515980                           SVB131050
RF7112205                           TB382
RF7115907                           SVB13850
RF7115907A                        SVB13850
RF7115907B                        SVB13850
RF7115908                           SVB13900
RF7118381                           SVB13900
RF7118381A                        SVB13900
RF7118381B                        SVB13900
RF7118381C                        SVB13900
RF7120737                           SVB13710
RF7120737A                        SVB13710
RF7912205                           TB382
RFC618381                           SVB13850
RFG113813                           MVB688R5
RFG113813A                        MVB688R5
RFG115908                           SVB13925
RFG118380                           SVB13850
RFG118380A                        SVB13850
RFG118380B                        SVB13850
RFG118381                           SVB13850
RFG118381A                        SVB13850
RFG118381B                        SVB13850
RFJ515907                            SVB13875
RFJ518381                            SVB131175
RFN115908                          SVB13925
RS7L15909                           MVB1230R8
SE0178022                          SVB131450
UC8732605                          SVB13725
W02932611                         SVB13850
W06532611                         SVB13875
WL0112205                          TB536

...MAZDA
WL1115908                          SVB131000
WL1115908A                       SVB131000
WL8112205                          TB536
WL8115908A                       SVB131000
WLL715908A                        SVB13975
XS2E8620HA                        MVB2080R6
XS2Z8620HA                        MVB2080R6
Y40112205                          TB720
Y40112205A                        TB720
Y40115907                          MVB1335R6
Y60112205                          TB724
Y60115909                          MVB975R6
Y60215909                          MVB795R6
Y70112205                          TB413
Y70115907                          SVB10913
Y70118381                          SVB13975
YF0912205                           TB633
YF0915908                           MVB2100R6
YF0915909                           MVB1980R6
YF7112205                           TB633
YF7112205A                        TB633
Z50112205                          TB460
Z50115909                          MVB995R4
Z50212205                          TB731
Z60115909                          MVB1875R6
ZJ3815909                            MVB1842R6
ZJ3815909B                         MVB1842R6
ZL0115907                           MVB885R4
ZZ3S18381                           MVB648R4
ZZS018381                           SVB10650
ZZS318381                           MVB648R4
ZZS418381                           MVB663R4
ZZS618381                           MVB835R4
ZZSA18381A                        SVB10750
ZZSC18381                           SVB10690

MERCEDES-BENZ
95X1000N275                     SVB101000
95X1100                               SVB101100
95X1225N275                     SVB101225
95X1275N275                     SVB101275
95X1350N275                     SVB101350
95X750N275                       SVB10750
95X825N275                       SVB10825
95X850N275                       SVB10850
95X875N275                       SVB10875
95X900N275                       SVB10900
95X925                                  SVB10925
95X925N275                       SVB10925
95X950N275                       SVB10950
95X975N275                       SVB10975
125X1000                             SVB131000
125X1000N275                  SVB131000
125X1025N275                  SVB131025
125X1300N275                  SVB131300
125X1425N275                  SVB131425
125X1450N275                  SVB131450
125X1475N275                  SVB131475
125X1500N275                  SVB131500
125X1600N275                  SVB131600
125X750N275                     SVB13750
00775                                    SVB131325
0009931995                       SVB13950
0009932896                       MVB2040R8
0009933396                       MVB790R4

...MERCEDES-BENZ
0009933796                       MVB2373R6
0009934596                       MVB2040R8
0009936696                       MVB2315R7
0009936796                       MVB2418R7
0009937696                       MVB2365R7
0009970892                       SVB10940
0009972492                       SVB10850
0009973592                       SVB10850
0009975192                       SVB13975
0009975492                       SVB131000
0009975892                       SVB13950
0009975992                       SVB10875
0009976892                       SVB10950
0009977092                       SVB131025
0009977192                       SVB10925
0009977292                       SVB10775
0009977392                       SVB10960
0009977592                       SVB10913
0009978192                       SVB131425
0009978392                       SVB10925
0009978692                       SVB131250
0009978892                       SVB131325
0009978992                       SVB131450
0009979892                       SVB131300
0019937596                       MVB2035R7
0019938396                       MVB2350R6
0019971592                       SVB131325
0019972392                       SVB131325
0019972592                       SVB131400
0019972692                       SVB131000
0019972892                       SVB10800
0019973292                       SVB131500
0019973692                       SVB131375
0019974192                       SVB13780
0019974592                       SVB10875
0019975092                       SVB131400
0019975692                       SVB131475
0019975892                       SVB131350
0019976492                       SVB13750
0019976792                       SVB131375
0019976892                       SVB131125
0019976992                       SVB131475
0019977292                       SVB131475
0019978092                       SVB13875
0019979092                       SVB131500
22035575                            MVB2080R6
0029970492                       SVB131325
0029970692                       SVB101000
0029970892                       SVB10940
0029970992                       SVB10940
0029971092                       SVB10950
0029971992                       SVB131000
0029972592                       SVB13850
0029973092                       SVB13850
0029973292                       SVB101225
0029973392                       SVB131300
0029973892                       SVB131025
0029974492                       SVB131350
0029974892                       SVB13780
0029975092                       SVB101175
0029975292                       SVB13950
0029975392                       SVB13825
0029975992                       SVB131425
0029976292                       SVB101150

...MERCEDES-BENZ
0029976892                       SVB131150
0029977692                       SVB101150
0029978392                       SVB10925
0029978692                       SVB13825
0029979092                       SVB131150
0029979492                       SVB13780
0029979592                       SVB10960
0029979992                       SVB131375
0039970192                       SVB131025
0039970392                       SVB131350
0039970592                       SVB131150
0039970692                       SVB131150
0039970792                       SVB131250
0039971992                       SVB131375
0039972392                       SVB131475
0039972592                       SVB10913
0039972692                       SVB131200
0039972992                       SVB131475
0039973192                       SVB131500
0039973392                       SVB131325
0039973492                       SVB10940
0039973592                       SVB10975
0039974392                       SVB131400
0039974592                       SVB101200
0039975092                       SVB131000
0039975392                       SVB131300
0039975492                       SVB131475
0039975592                       SVB10913
0039975692                       SVB131400
0039976292                       SVB131325
0039976892                       SVB10960
0039976992                       SVB131150
0039977792                       SVB131325
0039978292                       SVB13850
0039979592                       SVB101175
0049970192                       SVB131300
0049970292                       SVB131300
0049970592                       SVB13950
0049970892                       SVB10925
0049971392                       SVB131450
0049971792                       SVB131325
0049973392                       SVB131350
0049973592                       SVB13875
0049973892                       SVB131025
0049973992                       SVB101025
0049974092                       SVB131375
0049975892                       SVB131475
0049975992                       SVB131475
0049976392                       SVB131425
0049977492                       SVB13875
0049977792                       SVB10940
0049977992                       SVB131350
0049978092                       SVB10960
0049978492                       SVB131150
0049978592                       SVB101000
0049978792                       SVB10940
0049978892                       SVB131325
0049979392                       SVB13925
0049979492                       SVB13875
0049979592                       SVB13750
0049979992                       SVB131150
057903137H                       MVB1625R6
0059970192                       SVB13875
0059971092                       SVB13950
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OE
...MERCEDES-BENZ
0059971192                       SVB13950
0059972092                       SVB131350
0059973992                       SVB131375
0059975392                       SVB131000
0059975892                       SVB10925
0059976292                       SVB13825
0059976692                       SVB101000
0059976792                       SVB101000
0059976892                       SVB131000
0059976992                       SVB131025
0059977192                       SVB131015
0059977192                       SVB131025
0059977692                       SVB13900
0059977892                       SVB101140
0059978292                       SVB13875
0059978392                       SVB10875
0059979592                       SVB101100
0059979892                       SVB131275
0059979992                       SVB131275
0069970592                       SVB13975
0069970792                       SVB101000
0069970992                       SVB13750
0069971092                       SVB131025
0069971292                       SVB13875
0069971592                       SVB101140
0069971592                       SVB101150
0069971692                       SVB131000
0069971892                       SVB10960
0069972492                       SVB10750
0069972592                       SVB10950
0069972692                       SVB10990
0069972892                       SVB101225
0069973092                       SVB10975
0069973292                       SVB10940
0069976092                       SVB101100
0069976392                       SVB13925
0069976492                       SVB13875
0069976892                       SVB13825
0069977192                       SVB131375
0069978492                       SVB101100
0069979292                       SVB10975
0069979392                       SVB131450
0069979792                       SVB131025
0079970392                       SVB131025
0079971092                       SVB131450
0079971692                       SVB131025
0079971892                       SVB10975
0079972692                       SVB10975
0079977692                       SVB101100
0079978092                       MVB1980R6
0079978192                       MVB2325R6
0079978292                       MVB2250R6
0079978492                       MVB2120R6
0079979092                       MVB1015R6
0079979492                       MVB1015R6
0089970192                       MVB2030R6
0089970992                       MVB2100R6
0089971792                       MVB2170R6
0089971892                       MVB2265R6
0089972192                       MVB2080R6
0089972392                       SVB13655
0089972692                       MVB2100R6
0089973292                       MVB1015R6
0089973392                       MVB2050R6

...MERCEDES-BENZ
0089973492                       MVB2120R6
0089973592                       MVB2030R6
0089973692                       MVB2100R6
0089973792                       MVB2080R6
0089973892                       MVB2145R6
0089974292                       SVB13950
0089974892                       SVB13950
0089976392                       MVB2020R6
0089976692                       SVB13710
0089976992                       MVB2170R6
0089977092                       MVB2257R6
0089977092                       MVB2265R6
0089977192                       MVB1015R6
0089977292                       MVB1885R6
0089977392                       MVB1980R6
0089978792                       MVB2205R6
0089978892                       MVB2280R6
0089979092                       MVB1995R6
0089979292                       MVB2050R6
0099970292                       SVB10990
0099970392                       SVB101000
0099971392                       MVB1855R6
0099971692                       MVB2415R6
0099971792                       MVB2350R6
0099971892                       MVB2450R6
0099974392                       SVB131475
0099975292                       SVB10990
0099975392                       SVB101000
0099975492                       MVB2170R6
0099975892                       MVB2440R6
0099976592                       SVB131350
0099976692                       SVB131375
0099976792                       SVB131400
0099976892                       SVB131025
0099976992                       SVB131025
0099977692                       SVB131300
0099977892                       SVB131325
0099978692                       MVB2460R8
0099978792                       MVB2460R8
0099979492                       MVB1950R6
0099979592                       MVB2338R8
0099979692                       MVB2440R8
0109970692                       MVB2135R6
0109972092                       SVB131025
0109973792                       SVB131450
0109974392                       MVB2540R6
0109974892                       MVB2080R6
0109975792                       MVB2325R6
0109975892                       MVB2415R6
0109975992                       MVB2170R6
0109976292                       MVB2050R6
0109976392                       MVB2450R6
0109977092                       MVB2050R6
0109977292                       MVB2325R6
0109977392                       MVB2585R8
0109977492                       MVB2540R6
0109977892                       MVB2540R6
0109977992                       MVB2135R6
0109978192                       MVB2415R6
0109978392                       MVB2450R6
0109978692                       MVB2135R6
0109978792                       MVB2250R6
0109978892                       MVB2225R6
0109978992                       MVB2475R6

...MERCEDES-BENZ
0109979192                       MVB2190R6
0109979892                       MVB2585R6
0119970192                       MVB1775R6
0119970292                       MVB1875R6
0119970492                       MVB2325R6
0119970592                       MVB2415R6
0119970692                       MVB2450R6
0119970992                       MVB2510R6
0119971592                       MVB2100R6
0119971892                       MVB2050R6
0119972092                       MVB2100R6
0119972192                       MVB2205R6
0119972992                       MVB2540R6
0119973092                       MVB2440R6
0119973392                       MVB1325R6
0119973492                       MVB2380R6
0119973692                       MVB1760R6
0119973792                       MVB1865R6
0119973892                       MVB2125R6
0119974592                       MVB2510R6
0119974792                       MVB2415R6
0119974892                       MVB2120R6
0119974992                       MVB2215R6
0119975392                       MVB1995R6
0119975592                       MVB2205R6
0119975892                       MVB1325R6
0119976392                       MVB2338R8
0119976492                       MVB2440R8
0119976592                       MVB2250R6
0119976792                       MVB2585R6
0119976892                       MVB2540R6
0119976992                       MVB1285R7
0119977192                       MVB1360R7D
0119978092                       MVB2120R6
0119978292                       MVB2350R6
0119978492                       MVB2063R6
0119978592                       MVB2120R6
0119978792                       MVB2390R6
0119979192                       MVB1285R5
0119979292                       MVB1750R5
0119979392                       MVB1285R5
0119979492                       MVB1750R5
0119979792                       MVB2390R6
0129970092                       MVB1270R5
0129970192                       MVB1725R5
0129970592                       MVB2190R6
0129970692                       MVB2160R6
0129970792                       MVB2271R6
0129970892                       MVB2240R6
0129971592                       MVB2050R6
0129973692                       MVB2390R6
0129974292                       MVB2080R6
0129974392                       MVB2160R6
0129975492                       MVB1350R6
0129975592                       MVB1350R6
0129975892                       MVB2030R6
129975892                          MVB2030R6
0129975992                       MVB1775R6
0129977092                       MVB2390R6
0129977492                       MVB1270R5
0129977592                       MVB1725R5
0139971492                       MVB1285R5
0139971592                       MVB1750R5
0139972292                       MVB2190R6

...MERCEDES-BENZ
0139972392                       MVB2265R6
0139972592                       MVB2080R6
0139972692                       MVB2160R6
0139974092                       MVB2020R6
0139974192                       MVB2125R6
0139974492                       MVB2271R7
0139974592                       MVB2135R6
0139974792                       MVB1875R6
0139974892                       MVB1865R6
0139975092                       MVB2271R7
0139977392                       MVB2315R7
0139977492                       MVB2418R7
0139978292                       SVB13950
0139978792                       MVB2373R6
0149970492                       MVB2271R6
0149970692                       MVB2265R6
0149970892                       MVB2080R6
0149970992                       MVB2190R6
0149971092                       MVB2240R6
0149971092                       MVB2250R6
0149971192                       MVB2160R6
0149971392                       MVB1255R5
0149971592                       MVB2271R7
0149971692                       MVB2271R7
0149971792                       MVB2265R6
0149973292                       MVB1285R5
0149973392                       MVB1750R5
0149973792                       MVB2337R7
0149977192                       MVB2380R6
0159970292                       MVB2250R6
0159970392                       MVB2271R7
0159974792                       MVB1300R5
0159974892                       MVB1765R5
0199977492                       MVB2418R7
1029970092                       MVB1885R6
1029977292                       MVB1885R6
1139970092                       MVB2440R6
1139970292                       MVB2450R6
1159970392                       MVB2415R6
1559970392                       MVB2415R6
3459977192                       SVB131150
6019970292                       MVB2050R6
6019970592                       MVB1000R6
6129970092                       MVB2250R6
6429970292                       MVB2035R7
007753009502                   SVB10750
007753009502                   SVB10900
007753009507                   SVB10925
0007753012500                SVB13750
007753012500                   SVB13750
007753012505                   SVB131000
007753012508                   SVB131075
007753012510                   SVB131125
007753012514                   SVB131325
007753012515                   SVB131325
007753012519                   SVB131425
007753012520                   SVB131450
007753012521                   SVB131475
007753012523                   SVB131500
007753012540                   SVB131250
007753012550                   SVB131375
007753012558                   SVB13825
007753012559                   SVB13875
007753112504                   SVB131475
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...MERCEDES-BENZ
9069970792                       MVB1480R8
9069972392                       MVB2040R8
014997109264                   MVB2250R6
0077530012500                SVB131375

MG
1G2716                                 SVB10900
1H1001                                 SVB10900
2A414                                    SVB10813
2A801                                    SVB10813
3H2134                                 SVB17850
12B307                                 SVB131225
13H1329                               SVB10865
13H1448                               SVB131125
13H1840                               SVB131075
13H3726                               SVB101050
13H3820                               SVB10888
13H389                                 SVB10813
13H4366                               SVB10888
13H4583                               SVB10888
13H4706                               SVB10850
13H480                                 SVB131150
13H503                                 SVB10925
13H5373                               SVB10825
13H589                                 SVB10813
13H6869                               SVB101050
13H7104                               SVB101175
13H760                                 SVB101113
13H7975                               SVB101050
13H8309                               SVB10888
13H8310                               SVB10900
13H8389                               SVB10813
13H859                                 SVB10813
13H923                                 SVB10900
13H924                                 SVB10940
13H9620                               SVB10950
17D29                                    SVB131175
17H760                                 SVB101100
2614A026                            SVB10925
13405PP0004                     TB354
14400P14004                     TB378
14400P4500                        TB353
14400P45000                     TB353
14400P45010                     TB353
14400PH7004                     TB312
31110PA13420                   SVB10950
56992PL20030                   SVB101075
56992PL26610                   SVB101075
56992PP2E010                   SVB10888
151209                                 SVB10913
151515                                 SVB10900
156489                                 SVB101100
201403                                 SVB101050
212683                                 SVB101125
214239                                 SVB101100
214239                                 SVB101113
214303                                 SVB101025
214314                                 SVB101113
214325                                 SVB101100
214830                                 SVB101125
216632                                 SVB10888
217391                                 SVB101100
217607                                 SVB10950
219560                                 SVB10813
247920                                 SVB10913

...MG
247939                                 SVB10950
511963                                 SVB10950
513907                                 SVB10888
522704                                 SVB10825
524200                                 SVB101050
527288                                 SVB101050
563132                                 SVB101025
563132                                 SVB101050
574046                                 SVB10888
596433                                 SVB10900
602319                                 SVB101150
603713                                 SVB13850
611612                                 SVB131000
613602                                 SVB101225
614106                                 SVB13925
614670                                 SVB131000
2014034                               SVB101050
46510585A                          SVB10740
88156489                            SVB101100
AAU3550                               SVB10800
AAU3577                               SVB10825
AAU8072                               SVB10875
ADU4236                               SVB10825
ADU6528                               SVB10940
ADU8912                               SVB10710
ADU9401                               SVB101050
AEA489                                  SVB10900
AEC932                                  SVB101113
AEH473                                  SVB10975
AEH621                                  SVB10975
AEJ63                                      SVB10850
AHU2174                              MVB885R4
CAM7910                              SVB10950
CAM9989                              SVB10710
CDU2749                               TB295
CFB10825                             SVB10825
DBP4131                               TB203
DBP9289                               TB203
ECP244                                  TB312
ERC0026                               SVB131175
ERC304                                  SVB10913
ERC0400                               SVB13850
ERC657                                  SVB13925
ERC675                                  SVB13925
ERC1347                               SVB13850
ERC1742                               SVB131050
ERC2774                               SVB13850
ERC4272                               SVB13800
ERC5146                               SVB13750
ERC5836                               SVB101125
ERC6072                               SVB13925
ERC6504                               SVB101025
ERC6886                               SVB101025
ERC8852                               SVB10775
ERC8938                               SVB101050
ERR0810                               SVB131025
ERR1092                               TB478
ERR2073                               SVB10675
ETC4266                                SVB10710
ETC4267                                SVB10675
ETC4272                                SVB13800
ETC4705                                SVB10675
ETC5815                                SVB13725
ETC7394                                SVB101215

...MG
ETC7469                                SVB10610
ETC7899                                SVB10675
ETC7939                                SVB101025
ETC8550                                TB365
ETC9002                                SVB131200
ETC9009                                SVB131350
ETC9019                                SVB131175
ETC9080                                SVB13875
FDU1464                               TB272
FDU1466                               TB317
GCB10700                            SVB10700
GCB10706                            SVB10710
GCB10715                            SVB10710
GCB10813                            SVB10813
GCB10825                            SVB10825
GCB10914                            SVB10925
GCB10937                            SVB10940
GCB10950                            SVB10950
GCB50765                            SVB10750
GFB101                                  SVB10925
GFB102                                  SVB10813
GFB103                                  SVB10900
GFB104                                  SVB10825
GFB105                                  SVB101113
GFB120                                  SVB10865
GFB121                                  SVB10850
GFB122                                  SVB101113
GFB122                                  SVB101125
GFB124                                  SVB101025
GFB124                                  SVB101050
GFB127                                  SVB10888
GFB128                                  SVB131075
GFB136                                  SVB10975
GFB142                                  SVB101100
GFB144                                  SVB101275
GFB145                                  SVB10975
GFB147                                  SVB131175
GFB165                                  SVB101050
GFB168                                  SVB101025
GFB170                                  SVB101125
GFB176                                  SVB10888
GFB176                                  SVB10900
GFB182                                  SVB10888
GFB183                                  SVB10825
GFB185                                  SVB10813
GFB189                                  SVB131075
GFB192                                  SVB10825
GFB193                                  SVB10813
GFB195                                  SVB10825
GFB196                                  SVB10888
GFB205                                  SVB10950
GFB206                                  SVB10950
GFB209                                  SVB101100
GFB211                                  SVB101225
GFB212                                  SVB10950
GFB213                                  SVB101100
GFB214                                  SVB10913
GFB215                                  SVB131175
GFB216                                  SVB13850
GFB243                                  SVB131075
GFB246                                  SVB101050
GFB248                                  SVB101100
GFB249                                  SVB10950
GFB250                                  SVB10950

...MG
GFB251                                  SVB10813
GFB252                                  SVB10825
GFB255                                  SVB10950
GFB258                                  SVB101050
GFB259                                  SVB13925
GFB260                                  SVB10710
GFB262                                  SVB10975
GFB272                                  SVB10940
GFB273                                  SVB10875
GFB303                                  SVB131000
GFB357                                  SVB101050
GFB362                                  SVB10710
GFB369                                  SVB101075
GFB370                                  SVB101075
GFB376                                  SVB10700
GFB700                                  SVB10888
GFB701                                  SVB10940
GFB10706                             SVB10710
GFB10725                             SVB10710
GFB10775                             SVB10775
GFB10813                             SVB10800
GFB10813                             SVB10813
GFB10825                             SVB10825
GFB10875                             SVB10875
GFB10900                             SVB10900
GFB10950                             SVB10950
GFB10975                             SVB10975
GFB11044                             SVB101050
GFB11065                             SVB101050
GFB20864                             SVB13850
GFB21075                             SVB131075
GFB50949                             SVB10950
GFB60825                             SVB10825
GFB60937                             SVB10940
GFB61038                             SVB101050
GFB80890                             MVB885R4
GFB90890                             MVB887R5
GMB40890                           MVB885R4
GMB50735                           MVB735R5
GMB51202                           MVB1200R5
GTB1208                               TB312
GTB1233                               TB317
GTB1237                               TB272
GTB1238                               TB295
GTB1238XS                           TB295
GTB1253                               TB234
GTB1253XS                           TB234
GTB1283XS                           TB295
GTB1289                               TB367
GTB1290                               TB378
GTB1291                               TB353
GTB1292                               TB354
GTB1293XS                           TB450
GTB1497XS                           TB640
GTB2003                               TB477
GTB2004                               TB513
GTB2005                               TB353
GTB2005XS                           TB353
GTB2006                               TB457
GTB2016XS                           TB317
GTB2017XS                           TB534
GTB2018XS                           TB547
GTB2019XS                           TB650
GTB9003XS                           TB534
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OE
...MG
GTB9005                               TB651
IG2716                                   SVB10900
IH1001                                  SVB10900
LHN10013                            TB560
LHN10015                            TB560
LHN10016                            TB367
LHN10029                            TB477
LHN100040                          TB650
LHN100310B                       TB560
LHN100390                          TB534
LHN100400                          TB547
LHN100560                          TB640
LHN100760                          TB651
MVF10001                            TB513
MVF100040                          TB650
PQS10037                            SVB10740
PQS100850                          MVB1460R5
PQS101030                          MVB1180R6
PQS101180                          MVB1200R5
PQS101261                          MVB1285R6
PQS101262                          MVB1285R6
PQS101271                          MVB1560R6
PQS101272                          MVB1560R6
PQS101300                          MVB2025R5
PQS101310                          MVB869R5
PQS101450                          MVB735R3
PSQ100840                          MVB735R5
PSQ101590                          MVB1165R5
RKC5233                               SVB10925
TCK0366                                SVB10900
TKC386                                  SVB10900
TKC1616                                SVB101100
TKC2165                                SVB101100
TKC2444                                SVB13925
TKC2802                                SVB10940
TKC6621                                SVB101100
TRC2801                                SVB10975
UAM1058                              SVB10700
UE31113RR                          SVB101275
UE31855RR                          SVB10975
WAM2804                             TB234
XHM460                                TB312

MINI
9682237080                       MVB795R6
11280300802                     MVB1370R6
11281497435                     MVB1050R6
11281505672                     MVB890R6
11287509992                     MVB1035R6
11287518249                     MVB890R6
11287518250                     MVB1035R6
11287518251                     MVB1050R6
11287520199                     MVB1388R6
11287526363                     MVB890R6
11287526364                     MVB1050R6
11287534703                     MVB870R6
11287545120                     MVB1370R6
11287566789                     MVB906R6
11287571377                     MVB906R6
11287791336                     MVB1180R7
11287791337                     MVB935R7
11287795036                     MVB795R6
11287798112                     MVB975R6
11317805957                     TB724

MITSUBISHI
1340A035                            MVB1790R5
1340A052                            MVB1190R6
1340A058                            MVB875R4
1340A065                            MVB763R4
1340A066                            MVB775R4
1340A078                            MVB1188R5
4451A020                            MVB1715R6
4451A023                            MVB800R4
4451A058                            MVB985R4
4451A059                            MVB1715R6
14451A023                          MVB800R4
030768                                 SVB10865
0009932996                       MVB1790R5
908619200                          SVB13925
7700108148                       MVB1120R5
7700109477                       MVB1795R6
7700109601                       TB653
7700865429                       MVB1137R6
9086109100                       SVB13925
9086109200                       SVB13925
9086109300                       SVB13925
M616942                              MVB1120R5
M809320                              MVB1137R6
M819189                              MVB1642R6
M819383                              TB258
M864046                              TB545
M883810                              TB653
M883832                              MVB1795R6
MB076629                           SVB13625
MB166385                           SVB131025
MB166386                           SVB13780
MB166411                           SVB13750
MB167062                           SVB13825
MB167064                           SVB13875
MB167065                           SVB13900
MB167066                           SVB13950
MB167067                           SVB13975
MB167069                           SVB131000
MB178430                           SVB13675
MB182293                           TB406
MB182294                           TB407
MB192976                           SVB13975
MB192977                           SVB13675
MB266253                           SVB131025
MB272651                           SVB13875
MB272651                           SVB13900
MB272652                           SVB13925
MB272653                           SVB13950
MB288838                           SVB13625
MB298267                           SVB13925
MB332253                           SVB13800
MB350809                           SVB13625
MB351275                           SVB13655
MB439336                           MVB920R4
MB439494                           MVB925R4
MB439714                           MVB915R4
MB501593                           SVB13625
MB501594                           SVB13675
MB553390                           SVB13655
MB553391                           SVB13625
MB553392                           SVB13675
MB553428                           SVB13675
MB553429                           SVB13625
MB553430                           SVB13800

MITSUBISHI...
MB553431                           SVB13625
MB553742                           SVB13625
MB553792                           SVB13975
MB568898                           MVB940R4
MB568899                           MVB945R4
MB636351                           SVB13925
MB636553                           SVB131150
MB657285                           MVB995R4
MB813251                           MVB1120R5
MB813272                           MVB1110R5
MB813344                           SVB13925
MB813382                           SVB13950
MB813600                           MVB1150R6
MB813806                           MVB875R5
MB831600                           MVB1150R6
MB879764                           MVB1150R6
MB897764                           MVB1150R6
MB917985                           MVB1110R5
MB917986                           MVB865R5
MB918384                           MVB1035R5
MB946603                           MVB1060R5
MB946672                           SVB13950
MB958695                           MVB1240R5
MB958696                           MVB940R4
MD005350                           SVB10813
MD005351                           SVB10813
MD007528                           SVB10940
MD007628                           SVB10940
MD009060                           SVB10940
MD011351                           SVB10865
MD011764                           SVB13950
MD015311                           TB302
MD015701                           TB213
MD017469                           SVB171115
MD021458                           SVB13925
MD021663                           SVB10940
MD025522                           SVB13950
MD025523                           SVB10960
MD025826                           SVB10940
MD026572                           SVB10940
MD027458                           SVB10940
MD030768                           SVB10865
MD041390                           TB213
MD041407                           TB302
MD041704                           SVB10975
MD050180                           SVB171115
MD063845                           SVB131000
MD068173                           TB356
MD069671                           MVB870R4
MD069672                           MVB940R4
MD070584                           SVB131000
MD071350                           SVB131000
MD074251                           MVB975R4
MD076885                           SVB171115
MD083704                           SVB131000
MD095193                           SVB131000
MD098491                           TB213
MD098492                           TB356
MD100349                           SVB131000
MD100814                           TB518
MD101800                           MVB1240R5
MD102249                           TB213
MD102970                           SVB131000
MD102970                           SVB131025

MITSUBISHI...
MD106103                           TB302
MD106658                           MVB870R4
MD110029                           TB325
MD110041                           TB402
MD110709                           TB356
MD111147                           MVB975R4
MD111427                           TB401
MD112347                           SVB101090
MD113564                           TB518
MD113790                           TB213
MD115677                           MVB1015R5
MD115977                           TB326
MD116786                           TB518
MD117356                           MVB875R4
MD117358                           MVB875R4
MD118572                           MVB875R4
MD118716                           MVB1635R6
MD120487                           TB400
MD120557                           SVB131025
MD122602                           MVB985R4
MD127134                           SVB13975
MD130766                           MVB985R4
MD132479                           MVB985R4
MD133115                           TB325
MD133116                           TB402
MD134958                           MVB1240R5
MD134959                           MVB1635R6
MD137594                           MVB995R4
MD140070                           TB403
MD140227                           TB400
MD140228                           TB213
MD140229                           TB356
MD142117                           MVB1345R5
MD144817                           MVB985R4
MD145713                           TB325
MD145714                           TB402
MD145716                           TB326
MD145813                           TB366
MD153723                           TB322
MD159551                           SVB171115
MD159552                           SVB171115
MD160103                           TB302
MD161427                           TB403
MD163032                           MVB775R4
MD165995                           MVB1065R6
MD171373                           MVB775R4
MD171748                           TB325
MD171749                           TB326
MD172376                           MVB920R4
MD172544                           MVB950R5
MD173201                           MVB920R4
MD173536                           MVB760R3
MD176386                           TB379
MD176387                           TB381
MD176389                           TB380
MD176793                           SVB13610
MD176794                           SVB13655
MD176795                           SVB13625
MD178429                           SVB13625
MD178430                           SVB13675
MD178431                           SVB13675
MD179620                           TB409
MD179679                           MVB920R4
MD180106                           MVB925R5
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MITSUBISHI...
MD180574                           MVB763R4
MD180581                           SVB13750
MD182201                           TB402
MD182291                           TB325
MD182292                           TB684
MD182293                           TB406
MD182294                           TB407
MD182295                           TB326
MD183005                           TB403
MD183556                           MVB763R4
MD184355                           SVB131025
MD184973                           MVB945R4
MD185956                           SVB13975
MD185959                           SVB13925
MD185960                           SVB13800
MD185961                           SVB13625
MD185962                           SVB13625
MD185963                           SVB13975
MD185964                           SVB13780
MD186111                           MVB640R4
MD186123                           MVB975R4
MD186124                           MVB975R4
MD186125                           MVB985R4
MD186126                           MVB995R4
MD187461                           MVB1240R5
MD187462                           MVB1345R5
MD187463                           MVB1065R6
MD188026                           MVB950R5
MD188826                           MVB1125R4
MD189129                           MVB648R4
MD189130                           MVB698R4
MD189521                           TB405
MD189522                           TB404
MD191218                           MVB940R4
MD191982                           TB493
MD192295                           TB326
MD192319                           TB671
MD192808                           MVB763R4
MD192809                           MVB950R5
MD193874                           TB403
MD193875                           TB550
MD197136                           TB213
MD197137                           TB400
MD197141                           TB406
MD197142                           TB325
MD197144                           TB407
MD197145                           TB401
MD197146                           TB403
MD197147                           TB550
MD197152                           TB671
MD197722                           MVB925R5
MD198169                           SVB131025
MD199223                           MVB1135R5
MD199224                           MVB1065R4
MD199418                           TB402
MD199826                           MVB1125R4
MD300470                           TB359
MD300473                           TB490
MD300587                           MVB698R4
MD301833                           MVB775R4
MD303031                           MVB900R4
MD303375                           TB684
MD303478                           SVB101075
MD303972                           SVB101075

MITSUBISHI...
MD304887                           MVB1345R5
MD306981                           TB359
MD307487                           TB673
MD308925                           MVB960R4
MD310014                           MVB1050R4
MD310371                           MVB1035R5
MD310484                           TB490
MD310616                           MVB985R4
MD310617                           MVB698R4
MD310836                           TB493
MD311554                           MVB950R5
MD311704                           MVB1080R4
MD311757                           SVB101100
MD311758                           SVB101100
MD312400                           MVB775R4
MD313658                           SVB101100
MD313659                           SVB101100
MD313660                           SVB101090
MD313662                           SVB101090
MD313663                           SVB101075
MD313664                           SVB101075
MD314456                           TB492
MD314778                           MVB588R4
MD316007                           SVB131025
MD316008                           SVB131025
MD316140                           MVB1135R5
MD317142                           MVB1065R6
MD317871                           TB673
MD318667                           MVB1065R6
MD318874                           MVB1200R6
MD319023                           TB684
MD319266                           TB801
MD322330                           MVB900R4
MD322641                           TB694
MD323455                           TB407
MD323573                           MVB1200R6
MD325262                           MVB975R5
MD325599                           MVB1060R5
MD325600                           MVB869R5
MD325854                           TB491
MD326025                           TB325
MD326059                           TB325
MD326780                           MVB940R4
MD326781                           MVB1388R5
MD326782                           MVB1090R5
MD329639                           TB540
MD331076                           TB788
MD331884                           MVB1300R5
MD334464                           MVB775R4
MD337406                           MVB885R4
MD337407                           MVB938R5
MD337658                           MVB1050R4
MD338288                           TB406
MD338461                           MVB940R4
MD338462                           MVB1370R5
MD338513                           MVB865R5
MD339052                           TB407
MD340589                           MVB962R6
MD340625                           TB491
MD340660                           SVB101075
MD340661                           SVB101075
MD340887                           MVB1450R6
MD342154                           TB786
MD343234                           TB684

MITSUBISHI...
MD343575                           MVB775R4
MD344478                           MVB950R5
MD345395                           MVB865R5
MD345397                           MVB1060R5
MD349465                           MVB938R5
MD350259                           MVB1215R6
MD350607                           MVB715R4
MD353700                           TB788
MD355002                           MVB975R4
MD356322                           TB550
MD357086                           MVB960R5
MD360214                           MVB1775R6
MD360215                           MVB1440R6
MD361162                           MVB775R3
MD361164                           MVB855R4
MD363022                           MVB970R4
MD363023                           MVB1000R4
MD363460                           MVB960R5
MD364114                           TB550
MD366357                           MVB865R5
MD366490                           MVB2418R7
MD368858                           MVB1125R4
MD369862                           MVB1369R6
MD369960                           TB718
MD373620                           MVB865R5
MD375935                           MVB1060R5
MD377240                           TB718
MD377381                           MVB1440R6
MD501592                           SVB13655
MD553429                           SVB13625
MD568898                           MVB940R4
MD636351                           SVB13925
MD3130370                         MVB985R5
ME035061                            SVB171055
ME035062                            SVB171055
ME900202                            SVB13625
ME909202                            SVB13800
MH014050                           SVB10975
MH014051                           SVB10975
MH014054                           SVB10975
MH014055                           SVB10975
MH014065                           SVB10960
MH014066                           SVB10960
MH014109                           SVB13625
MH014377                           SVB13655
MN128695                           MVB1833R6
MN155725                           MVB2418R7
MN155726                           MVB970R4
MN155728                           MVB1135R5
MN158794                           MVB1795R6
MN158795                           MVB1450R6
MN163085                           MVB1875R6
MN176569                           MVB1225R5
MN176570                           MVB915R5
MN183019                           MVB900R5
MN183597                           MVB2418R7
MN183866                           MVB1885R6
MN195737                           MVB906R5
MN980100                           TB743
MQ900831                           MVB1110R4
MQ900832                           MVB975R4
MR148271                            MVB940R4
MR148321                            SVB13875
MR148323                            MVB925R4

MITSUBISHI...
MR360148                            SVB13950
MR360150                            SVB13875
MR460467                            MVB790R4
MR984778                            TB326
MR994718                            MVB1875R6
MW30621589                      TBK275
MZ701085                            MVB925R4
REMF6350                            SVB13925

MORRIS
1G2716                                 SVB10900
1H1001                                 SVB10900
2A414                                    SVB10813
2A801                                    SVB10813
3H2134                                 SVB17850
12B307                                 SVB131225
13H1329                               SVB10865
13H1448                               SVB131125
13H1840                               SVB131075
13H3726                               SVB101050
13H3820                               SVB10888
13H389                                 SVB10813
13H4366                               SVB10888
13H4583                               SVB10888
13H4706                               SVB10850
13H480                                 SVB131150
13H503                                 SVB10925
13H5373                               SVB10825
13H589                                 SVB10813
13H6869                               SVB101050
13H7104                               SVB101175
13H760                                 SVB101113
13H7975                               SVB101050
13H8309                               SVB10888
13H8310                               SVB10900
13H8389                               SVB10813
13H859                                 SVB10813
13H923                                 SVB10900
13H924                                 SVB10940
13H9620                               SVB10950
17D29                                    SVB131175
17H760                                 SVB101100
2614A026                            SVB10925
13405PP0004                     TB354
14400P14004                     TB378
14400P4500                        TB353
14400P45000                     TB353
14400P45010                     TB353
14400PH7004                     TB312
31110PA13420                   SVB10950
56992PL20030                   SVB101075
56992PL26610                   SVB101075
56992PP2E010                   SVB10888
151209                                 SVB10913
151515                                 SVB10900
156489                                 SVB101100
201403                                 SVB101050
212683                                 SVB101125
214239                                 SVB101100
214239                                 SVB101113
214303                                 SVB101025
214314                                 SVB101113
214325                                 SVB101100
214830                                 SVB101125
216632                                 SVB10888

OE OE OE OE
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OE INTERCHANGE

OE
...MORRIS
217391                                 SVB101100
217607                                 SVB10950
219560                                 SVB10813
247920                                 SVB10913
247939                                 SVB10950
511963                                 SVB10950
513907                                 SVB10888
522704                                 SVB10825
524200                                 SVB101050
527288                                 SVB101050
563132                                 SVB101025
563132                                 SVB101050
574046                                 SVB10888
596433                                 SVB10900
602319                                 SVB101150
603713                                 SVB13850
611612                                 SVB131000
613602                                 SVB101225
614106                                 SVB13925
614670                                 SVB131000
2014034                               SVB101050
46510585A                          SVB10740
88156489                            SVB101100
AAU3550                               SVB10800
AAU3577                               SVB10825
AAU8072                               SVB10875
ADU4236                               SVB10825
ADU6528                               SVB10940
ADU8912                               SVB10710
ADU9401                               SVB101050
AEA489                                  SVB10900
AEC932                                  SVB101113
AEH473                                  SVB10975
AEH621                                  SVB10975
AEJ63                                      SVB10850
CAM7910                              SVB10950
CAM9989                              SVB10710
CDU2749                               TB295
CFB10825                             SVB10825
DBP4131                               TB203
DBP9289                               TB203
ECP244                                  TB312
ERC0026                               SVB131175
ERC304                                  SVB10913
ERC0400                               SVB13850
ERC657                                  SVB13925
ERC675                                  SVB13925
ERC1347                               SVB13850
ERC1742                               SVB131050
ERC2774                               SVB13850
ERC4272                               SVB13800
ERC5146                               SVB13750
ERC5836                               SVB101125
ERC6072                               SVB13925
ERC6504                               SVB101025
ERC6886                               SVB101025
ERC8852                               SVB10775
ERC8938                               SVB101050
ERR0810                               SVB131025
ERR1092                               TB478
ERR2073                               SVB10675
ETC4266                                SVB10710
ETC4267                                SVB10675
ETC4272                                SVB13800

...MORRIS
ETC4705                                SVB10675
ETC5815                                SVB13725
ETC7394                                SVB101215
ETC7469                                SVB10610
ETC7899                                SVB10675
ETC7939                                SVB101025
ETC8550                                TB365
ETC9002                                SVB131200
ETC9009                                SVB131350
ETC9019                                SVB131175
ETC9080                                SVB13875
FDU1464                               TB272
FDU1466                               TB317
GCB10700                            SVB10700
GCB10706                            SVB10710
GCB10715                            SVB10710
GCB10813                            SVB10813
GCB10825                            SVB10825
GCB10914                            SVB10925
GCB10937                            SVB10940
GCB10950                            SVB10950
GCB50765                            SVB10750
GFB101                                  SVB10925
GFB102                                  SVB10813
GFB103                                  SVB10900
GFB104                                  SVB10825
GFB105                                  SVB101113
GFB120                                  SVB10865
GFB121                                  SVB10850
GFB122                                  SVB101113
GFB122                                  SVB101125
GFB124                                  SVB101025
GFB124                                  SVB101050
GFB127                                  SVB10888
GFB128                                  SVB131075
GFB136                                  SVB10975
GFB142                                  SVB101100
GFB144                                  SVB101275
GFB145                                  SVB10975
GFB147                                  SVB131175
GFB165                                  SVB101050
GFB168                                  SVB101025
GFB170                                  SVB101125
GFB176                                  SVB10888
GFB176                                  SVB10900
GFB182                                  SVB10888
GFB183                                  SVB10825
GFB185                                  SVB10813
GFB189                                  SVB131075
GFB192                                  SVB10825
GFB193                                  SVB10813
GFB195                                  SVB10825
GFB196                                  SVB10888
GFB205                                  SVB10950
GFB206                                  SVB10950
GFB209                                  SVB101100
GFB211                                  SVB101225
GFB212                                  SVB10950
GFB213                                  SVB101100
GFB214                                  SVB10913
GFB215                                  SVB131175
GFB216                                  SVB13850
GFB243                                  SVB131075
GFB246                                  SVB101050

...MORRIS
GFB248                                  SVB101100
GFB249                                  SVB10950
GFB250                                  SVB10950
GFB251                                  SVB10813
GFB252                                  SVB10825
GFB253                                  SVB10840
GFB255                                  SVB10950
GFB258                                  SVB101050
GFB259                                  SVB13925
GFB260                                  SVB10710
GFB262                                  SVB10975
GFB272                                  SVB10940
GFB273                                  SVB10875
GFB303                                  SVB131000
GFB357                                  SVB101050
GFB362                                  SVB10710
GFB369                                  SVB101075
GFB370                                  SVB101075
GFB376                                  SVB10700
GFB700                                  SVB10888
GFB701                                  SVB10940
GFB10706                             SVB10710
GFB10725                             SVB10710
GFB10775                             SVB10775
GFB10813                             SVB10800
GFB10813                             SVB10813
GFB10825                             SVB10825
GFB10875                             SVB10875
GFB10900                             SVB10900
GFB10950                             SVB10950
GFB10975                             SVB10975
GFB11044                             SVB101050
GFB11065                             SVB101050
GFB20864                             SVB13850
GFB21075                             SVB131075
GFB50949                             SVB10950
GFB60825                             SVB10825
GFB60838                             SVB10840
GFB60937                             SVB10940
GFB61038                             SVB101050
GTB1208                               TB312
GTB1233                               TB317
GTB1237                               TB272
GTB1238                               TB295
GTB1238XS                           TB295
GTB1253                               TB234
GTB1253XS                           TB234
GTB1283XS                           TB295
GTB1289                               TB367
GTB1290                               TB378
GTB1291                               TB353
GTB1292                               TB354
GTB1293XS                           TB450
GTB1497XS                           TB640
GTB2003                               TB477
GTB2004                               TB513
GTB2005                               TB353
GTB2005XS                           TB353
GTB2006                               TB457
GTB2016XS                           TB317
GTB2017XS                           TB534
GTB2018XS                           TB547
GTB2019XS                           TB650
GTB9003XS                           TB534

...MORRIS
GTB9005                               TB651
IG2716                                   SVB10900
IH1001                                  SVB10900
LHN10013                            TB560
LHN10015                            TB560
LHN10016                            TB367
LHN100040                          TB650
LHN100310B                       TB560
LHN100390                          TB534
LHN100400                          TB547
LHN100560                          TB640
LHN100760                          TB651
MVF100040                          TB650
PQS10037                            SVB10740
RKC5233                               SVB10925
TCK0366                                SVB10900
TKC386                                  SVB10900
TKC1616                                SVB101100
TKC2165                                SVB101100
TKC2444                                SVB13925
TKC2802                                SVB10940
TKC6621                                SVB101100
TRC2801                                SVB10975
UAM1058                              SVB10700
UE31113RR                          SVB101275
UE31855RR                          SVB10975
WAM2804                             TB234
XHM460                                TB312

MOSKVICH
4021308020                       SVB10850
4121308020                       SVB10825
9651308020A                     SVB10950

NISSAN
007234                                 SVB131250
007237                                 SVB131275
11720AA000                        MVB885R4
11720AD200                       SVB13975
11720AR000                        MVB1950R6
11720AR010                        MVB1930R6
11720AU600                       SVB13975
11720AW300                       MVB1788R7
11720B1100                       SVB101050
11720B1101                       SVB101050
11720BC21A                        MVB1035R7
11720BN700                       MVB1135R5
11720BN701                       MVB1200R5
11720BX000                        MVB835R4
11720BX005                        MVB835R4
11720BX010                        MVB668R3
11720BX015                        MVB668R3
11720CK80A                        MVB1215R6
11720D0101                       SVB10875
11720D2000                       SVB10875
11720D2005                       SVB10875
11720D2800                       SVB13850
11720D2811                       SVB13850
11720D3300                       SVB10875
11720D3301                       SVB10875
11720D3310                       SVB10875
11720D4001                       MVB960R4
11720D4007                       MVB810R4
11720D4007TM                  MVB810R4
11720D4008                       MVB810R4
11720D4017                       MVB810R4

OE OE OE

OE-Vergleichsliste • Intercambio con OE
Références croisées 1ère Monte

1135-1190 Xrefs OE Interchange_Proof  09/11/2009  14:44  Page 1164



1165

OE INTERCHANGE

...NISSAN
11720D4201                       MVB730R6
11720D4202                       MVB706R4
11720D9700                       SVB171045
11720E011                          SVB10865
11720E3000                        SVB10865
11720E3001                        SVB10900
11720E3005                        SVB10900
11720E3010                        SVB10865
11720E3011                        SVB10865
11720E3015                        SVB10865
11720E4600                        SVB10850
11720E4615                        SVB10850
11720E8700                        SVB13850
11720EB300                        MVB1270R7
11720EB30A                        MVB1270R7
11720EL00A                        MVB1200R6
11720EN20A                        MVB1215R6
11720F6300                        MVB1045R4
11720F6310                        MVB1045R4
11720F6501                        MVB1045R4
11720F6600                        MVB1040R4
11720G0300                       SVB10840
11720G3610                       SVB13950
11720G5500                       SVB171045
11720G5510                       SVB171045
11720G5510JP                    SVB171045
11720G5510KE                   SVB171045
11720G8000                       SVB131050
11720G8001                       SVB131050
11720H8500                       SVB10975
11720J0300                         SVB10913
11720N8500                       SVB10900
11720N8503                       SVB10950
11720N9500                       SVB10913
11720N9510                       SVB10975
11720N9515                       SVB10950
11720N9520                       SVB10975
11720N9590                       SVB10913
11720N9700                       SVB10900
11720N9710                       SVB10888
11720P8000                        SVB13900
11720P8010                        SVB131125
11720PO300                       SVB10900
11720PO305                       SVB13875
11720Q5201                       MVB810R4
11720R7400                        SVB10850
11720R7410                        SVB10875
11720SO101                       SVB10865
11720T6200                        SVB13975
11720U0105                       SVB10888
11720V0701                        SVB13975
11720V0702                        SVB13975
11720V0703                        SVB13975
11720V0705                        SVB131000
11720V0706                        SVB131000
11720V0707                        SVB131000
11720V0708                        SVB131000
11720V0709                        SVB171000
11720V0710                        SVB13975
11720V2000                        SVB13875
11720V2010                        SVB13900
11720V5001                        SVB13925
11720V5011                        SVB13925
11720V5012                        SVB13925

...NISSAN
11720V5300                        MVB1020R4
11720V5302                        MVB1025R4
11720V5303                        MVB1020R4
11720V5312                        MVB1025R4
11720V5313                        MVB1025R4
11720V5500                        SVB10875
11720V5501                        SVB10875
11720V5510                        SVB10875
11720V7300                        MVB870R4
11720V7301                        MVB870R4
11720V7302                        MVB855R4
11720V7310                        MVB870R4
11720V7311                        MVB870R4
11720VB500                       SVB131075
11720VB510                       SVB131075
11720VC101                        MVB1638R7
11720VC102                        MVB1638R7
11720VC103                        MVB1638R7
11720VC200                        MVB1065R6
11720VJ200                         MVB915R4
11720VS40A                        MVB1638R7
11720W0700                       SVB13875
11720W3410                       SVB131025
11720W3411                       SVB131025
11720W4405                       SVB10875
11720Y4000                        SVB13900
11720Y4005                        SVB13875
11721H7200                       SVB10960
11721H7200                       SVB10975
11721H7201                       SVB10975
11721H7210                       SVB10975
11721Y9501                        SVB10975
11750C6000                        SVB131350
11750D1100                       SVB13750
11750D2810                       SVB10610
11750G9600                       SVB131125
11750N9520                       SVB131250
11750V2000                        SVB131125
11750V5700                        SVB13825
11750Y4011                        SVB131125
11750Y4015                        SVB131200
11920AG900                       MVB945R4
11920BX000                        MVB1065R4
11920BX005                        MVB1065R6
11920C6000                        SVB13975
11920C8600                        SVB131500
11920D1700                       SVB17850
11920D4007                       MVB810R4
11920D4201                       MVB884R6
11920F5100                        SVB13925
11920F6100                        MVB1420R4
11920F6110                        MVB1420R4
11920F6111                        MVB1420R4
11920F6501                        MVB960R4
11920G2500                       SVB13825
11920H8900                       SVB13800
11920M6601                      SVB13850
11920M6660                      SVB13850
11920N9505                       SVB13850
11920Q5200                       MVB835R4
11920R2001                        SVB13850
11920V1900                        SVB13925
11920V2000                        SVB13900
11920V2100                        SVB13825

...NISSAN
11920V5001                        SVB131425
11920V5012                        SVB131425
11920V7301                        MVB845R4
11920V7302                        MVB850R4
11920V7311                        MVB845R4
11920W4400                       SVB13850
11920W5800                       SVB13875
11920W6800                       SVB13875
11950AR000                        MVB945R4
11950C8600                        SVB131275
11950D2015                       SVB13750
11950D2017                       SVB13750
11950D4200                       MVB940R4
11950D4201                       MVB920R4
11950D4210                       MVB940R4
11950D4211                       MVB920R4
11950EB300                        MVB825R4
11950EB30A                        MVB825R4
11950F6101                        MVB1000R3
11950F6102                        MVB1000R3
11950F6111                        MVB1000R3
11950G2401                       SVB131150
11950V5201                        SVB131050
11950V5212                        SVB131050
11950V7300                        MVB825R3
11950V7301                        MVB838R3
11950V7302                        MVB825R3
11950V7310                        MVB825R3
11950V7311                        MVB838R3
11950V7710                        MVB825R3
11950W4410                       SVB13800
13028AW300                       TB756
13028AW301                       TB756
13028BN700                       TB713
13028BN701                       TB713
13028D2800                       TB521
13028D4211                       TB333
13028DN700                       TB713
13028DN701                       TB713
13028HC330                       TB271
13028HC400                       TB282
13028HC430                       TB282
13028HC431                       TB282
13028V7211                        TB300
13028V7225                        TB300
13028V7285                        TB300
14853H9910                       SVB101000
16806D5610                       TB361
16806G5500                       TB412
16806G5510                       TB412
16806G5525                       TB412
16806V7200                        TB300
16806V7210                        TB300
16806V7225                        TB300
21066R8300                        SVB131000
21067L0100                        SVB13925
117200C800                        MVB950R5
117200C805                        MVB950R5
117200C810                        MVB900R4
117200E010                        MVB825R4
117200E400                        SVB13850
117200E401                        SVB13850
117200E410                        SVB13850
117200F000                        SVB131150

...NISSAN
117200F300                        SVB10900
117200M000                      MVB825R4
117200M010                      MVB825R4
117200M311                      MVB1100R4
117200M313                      MVB1110R4
117200N500                       MVB1125R4
117200N502                       MVB1125R4
117200P500                        MVB1015R4
117200W000                       MVB1065R6
117200W002                       MVB1065R6
117201C501                        SVB131050
117201C502                        SVB131050
117201F700                        MVB675R6
117201F710                        MVB648R4
117201P100                        MVB838R6
117201P101                        MVB838R6
117202F000                        MVB800R4
117202F005                        MVB800R4
117202F200                        MVB825R4
117202F205                        MVB835R4
117202F610                        SVB13850
117202M310                      MVB715R4
117204A0A1                        MVB835R4
117204F100                        MVB675R6
117204F105                        MVB884R6
117204F110                        MVB648R4
117204M510                      MVB825R6
117204M511                      MVB825R6
117204M512                      MVB825R6
117204P10A                        MVB1150R6
117206F900                        MVB960R5
117206F905                        MVB775R5
117206N200                       MVB2250R6
117209C603                        SVB13850
117209F600                        MVB825R6
117209F605                        MVB825R6
117209F610                        MVB825R6
119200E000                        MVB1025R6
119200E001                        MVB1025R6
119200F000                        SVB13925
119200F300                        SVB13925
119200H600                       MVB855R4
119200H610                       MVB855R4
119200M800                      MVB1015R6
119200P500                        MVB960R4
119200W000                       MVB1285R5
119200W001                       MVB1285R5
119200W002                       MVB1285R5
119201P100                        MVB1015R4
119201P110                        MVB1015R4
119202F200                        MVB1025R6
119202F205                        MVB1025R6
119202Y501                        MVB1105R6
119204M500                      MVB1115R6
119205U011                       MVB1025R6
119206J900                         MVB1115R6
119206J910                         MVB1115R6
119209C600                        SVB13950
119209F500                        MVB1025R6
119209F505                        MVB1025R6
119209F605                        MVB1115R6
119500F300                        SVB131150
119500M200                      MVB810R4
119500P600                        MVB900R4
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OE INTERCHANGE

OE
...NISSAN
119500P610                        MVB915R4
119500P611                        MVB900R4
119504F105                        MVB763R4
119505F600                        MVB763R4
119505J010                         MVB855R4
119505J011                         MVB855R4
119509F600                        MVB845R4
119509F605                        MVB845R4
119509F610                        MVB850R4
130280B700                       TB793
130280B725                       TB793
130280B785                       TB793
130282J600                         TB290
130282J625                         TB290
130282J685                         TB290
130286F900                        TB457
130287C000                        TB487
168060M900                      TB503
168060M925                      TB503
168062J600                         TB645
168062J625                         TB645
168069C600                        TB487
1172000Q1U                       MVB1200R5
1172000QA0                       TB712
1172000QA2                       MVB1200R6
1172000QAJ                        MVB1120R5
1172000QAM                      MVB890R6
1172000QAN                       MVB1135R5
1172000QAP                       MVB1200R5
1172000QAR                       MVB735R3
1172000QAS                       MVB925R4
1172000QAT                        MVB900R4
1172000QAV                       MVB735R3
1172001B00                       MVB872R3
1172001B01                       MVB915R3
1172001B02                       MVB780R3
1172001B04                       MVB780R3
1172001B05                       MVB760R3
1172002N00                       SVB131150
1172002N03                       SVB131150
1172002N04                       SVB131150
1172003J00                         SVB101140
1172003J01                         SVB101140
1172003N00                       MVB900R5
1172005E00                        SVB13900
1172005E05                        SVB13900
1172005E10                        SVB13900
1172005E15                        SVB13900
1172005E60                        SVB13780
1172005E65                        SVB13725
1172005E70                        SVB13780
1172005E75                        SVB13725
1172006E01                        SVB101050
1172006E06                        SVB10940
1172006E11                        SVB10790
1172006J01                         SVB131150
1172006J02                         SVB131150
1172008E01                        SVB101050
1172008E02                        SVB101050
1172008E06                        SVB10940
1172008E07                        SVB10940
1172008E15                        SVB10790
1172008E16                        SVB10790
1172010G00                       SVB13975

...NISSAN
1172010G01                       SVB13975
1172016A01                        SVB13800
1172016A02                        SVB13900
1172016A06                        SVB13875
1172016A10                        SVB13800
1172016E01                        MVB735R4
1172016E02                        MVB725R4
1172016V01                        MVB1110R4
1172016V11                        MVB1110R4
1172017S00                       SVB131000
1172017S10                       SVB131000
1172022J00                         SVB131075
1172022J10                         SVB131075
1172024U00                       MVB875R4
1172025A00                        SVB13800
1172026E02                        MVB775R4
1172026E12                        MVB775R4
1172028E10                        MVB706R4
1172029S00                       SVB13850
1172030R00                        MVB1306R6
1172030R10                        MVB1306R6
1172030W00                       SVB10940
1172031U00                       MVB884R6
1172031U02                       MVB884R6
1172042L01                        MVB850R4
1172042L02                        MVB860R4
1172042L03                        MVB850R4
1172042L12                        MVB860R4
1172043G01                       SVB131150
1172043G02                       SVB131150
1172043G03                       SVB131150
1172043G91JP                    SVB131150
1172050A00                        MVB995R4
1172050A10                        MVB995R4
1172052F00                        MVB938R5
1172052F10                        MVB938R5
1172053J10                         MVB835R4
1172053Y00                        MVB800R4
1172053Y01                        MVB800R4
1172053Y10                        MVB800R4
1172053Y20                        MVB800R4
1172054B00                       MVB884R6
1172059M00                      SVB13850
1172059S01                       MVB875R4
1172059Y00                        SVB13850
1172067A00                        MVB1015R4
1172067S00                       MVB860R4
1172067S01                       MVB860R4
1172069T01                        SVB131150
1172070J00                         MVB835R4
1172070J05                         MVB825R4
1172071E10                        MVB725R4
1172071J00                         MVB810R4
1172071J01                         MVB810R4
1172071J05                         MVB915R4
1172077A00                        MVB915R4
1172077A00TM                  MVB915R4
1172077A10                        MVB915R4
1172077A12                        MVB835R4
1172080W00                       SVB10940
1172080W10                       SVB10940
1172085G00                       MVB915R4
1172085G10                       MVB915R4
1172097E10                        MVB865R5

...NISSAN
1175001B00                       MVB625R3
1175005E00                        SVB13900
1175005E10                        SVB13900
1175005E10KE                   SVB13900
1192001B10                       MVB810R4
1192001M01                      SVB13800
1192001M10                      SVB13800
1192001W00                       SVB131350
1192004U00                       MVB945R4
1192004W00                       SVB13825
1192006P01                        MVB945R4
1192010G01                       SVB131450
1192010G02                       SVB131450
1192015S00                       SVB13925
1192016A00                        SVB13875
1192016A10                        SVB13875
1192016E01                        MVB1200R6
1192016V00                        MVB915R4
1192016V10                        MVB915R4
1192021B00                       MVB835R4
1192021B05                       MVB825R4
1192021L00                        SVB13925
1192021M00                      SVB13800
1192021M00                      SVB13825
1192028E10                        MVB884R6
1192028L00                        SVB13900
1192030R10                        MVB875R4
1192030W00                       SVB13825
1192031U00                       MVB1100R6
1192031U02                       MVB1100R6
1192042L01                        MVB920R4
1192053J00                         MVB1035R6
1192053J0010                    MVB1035R6
1192053J01                         MVB1035R6
1192053J10                         MVB1035R6
1192053J20                         MVB850R4
1192058S00                       MVB920R4
1192058S01                       MVB925R4
1192060U01                       MVB945R4
1192070J00                         MVB1035R6
1192077A00                        MVB835R4
1192077A10                        MVB835R4
1192077A12                        MVB835R4
1192080W00                       SVB13825
1192080W10                       SVB13825
1192085E01                        MVB1190R4
1192085E11                        MVB1190R4
1192097E20                        MVB1190R4
1192097E26                        MVB1190R4
1195004U00                       MVB945R4
1195006E01                        SVB10950
1195006J00                         SVB131250
1195008E00                        SVB10950
1195008E01                        SVB10950
1195008E05                        SVB10940
1195008E15                        SVB10940
1195010G00                       SVB131175
1195010G01                       SVB131175
1195010G02                       SVB131175
1195011M03                      SVB131000
1195011M10                      SVB131000
1195016E10                        MVB1040R4
1195018E10                        MVB1040R4
1195024U05                       MVB970R4

...NISSAN
1195031U00                       MVB775R4
1195031U01                       MVB775R4
1195031U02                       MVB775R4
1195035F00                        MVB835R4
1195041B00                       MVB763R4
1195041B01                       MVB763R4
1195041B02                       MVB763R4
1195042L00                        MVB850R3
1195042L10                        MVB850R3
1195043G00                       SVB131150
1195043G01                       SVB131150
1195053J10                         MVB845R4
1195053J20                         MVB845R4
1195054A00                        SVB13675
1195054A10                        SVB13675
1195054C00                        MVB920R4
1195054C10                        MVB920R4
1195058S01                       MVB850R3
1195058S02                       MVB850R3
1195059S02                       MVB945R4
1195060U05                       MVB1285R7
1195065F10                        MVB872R3
1195067S00                       MVB850R3
1195067S01                       MVB850R3
1195070J00                         MVB845R4
1195070J05                         MVB845R4
1195071E00                        MVB900R4
1195071E10                        MVB900R4
1195072B00                       MVB725R4
1195072B01                       MVB725R4
1195080W00                       SVB131175
1195080W10                       SVB131175
1195085E00                        MVB1040R4
1195086L00                        MVB900R4
1195097E00                        MVB985R4
1302816A01                        TB521
1302816A10                        TB521
1302816V00                        TB626
1302845P00                        TB626
1302845P85                        TB626
1302851E00                        TB333
1302851E10                        TB333
1302851E25                        TB333
1302854A00                        TB521
1302854A01                        TB521
1302854A10                        TB521
1302854A25                        TB521
1302854A85                        TB521
1302857J00                         TB290
1302857J01                         TB290
1302857J25                         TB290
1302859Y00                        TB469
1302859Y25                        TB469
1302881T00                        TB542
1302881T25                        TB542
1308221J85                         TB690
1680600QA1                       TB636
1680600QA2                       TB713
1680600QA7                       TB636
1680600QAA                       TB636
1680600QAC                       TB653
1680600QAD                       TB710
1680600QAH                       TB710
1680600QAM                      TB482
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...NISSAN
1680600QAN                       TB482
1680600QAP                       TB735
1680600QAZ                       TB713
1680600QBC                       TB713
1680600QBE                       TB713
1680600QBF                        TB482
1680605E00                        TB610
1680613C00                        TB412
1680616A00                        TB503
1680616A10                        TB503
1680654A00                        TB503
1680654A10                        TB503
1680654A25                        TB503
1680654A26                        TB503
1680659E00                        TB361
2106629W00                       SVB13925
2106629W00JP                   SVB13975
2106629W00KE                  SVB13975
117201600                          MVB725R4
117202600                          MVB775R4
117204007                          MVB810R4
0197810924                       SVB13925
0197810934                       SVB13950
0197810944                       SVB13950
0197810964                       SVB13975
0197810994                       SVB131000
0197811004                       SVB13975
0197811264                       SVB131275
0197811514                       SVB131500
0211704023                       SVB131050
0211704523                       SVB131050
0211706039                       SVB171045
0211707020                       SVB131075
0211707023                       SVB131075
0211707023KE                   SVB131075
0211711022                       SVB131125
0211711023                       SVB131125
0211712523                       SVB131125
0211714523                       SVB131150
0211715023                       SVB131150
0211716023                       SVB131150
0211743523                       SVB131475
0211744023                       SVB131425
0211744523                       SVB131425
0211775523                       SVB13750
0211776023                       SVB13750
0211777523                       SVB13775
0211778013                       SVB10790
0211778513                       SVB10790
0211779523                       SVB13800
0211780523                       SVB13800
0211780528                       SVB13800
0211782023                       SVB13825
0211782026                       SVB13825
0211784523                       SVB13825
0211784523                       SVB13850
0211786523                       SVB13850
0211787023                       SVB13875
0211787026                       SVB13875
0211788023                       SVB13875
0211788523                       SVB13900
0211790013                       SVB10900
0211790023                       SVB13900
0211790513                       SVB10900

...NISSAN
0211790523                       SVB13900
0211790525                       SVB13900
0211790526                       SVB13900
0211791023                       SVB13900
0211791523                       SVB13925
0211792023                       SVB13925
0211792023TM                  SVB13925
0211792033                       SVB13925
0211792523                       SVB13925
0211792523TM                  SVB13925
0211793523                       SVB13900
0211794513                       SVB10950
0211795013                       SVB10950
0211795023                       SVB13950
0211799023                       SVB131000
780000120                          SVB131175
1172018000                       SVB10840
1172018001                       SVB10840
1172018002                       SVB10840
1172021000                       SVB10888
1172022101                       SVB10913
1172023100                       SVB10888
1172029500                       SVB13900
1172069000                       SVB10875
1172069200                       SVB10950
1172069900                       SVB10990
1172069901                       SVB10990
1172069910                       SVB10990
1172073000                       SVB101050
1172073600                       SVB10950
1172077701                       SVB10975
1172077702                       SVB10975
1172078000                       SVB101050
1172078201                       SVB101025
1172078221                       SVB10950
1172083000                       SVB13900
2106710600                       SVB10975
2106710800                       SVB10990
2106729913                       SVB10840
2106737602                       SVB13950
2106737603                       SVB13950
2106773000                       SVB101050
2106778500                       SVB10865
7700109632                       TB653
7700110203                       TB710
8200020924                       MVB1135R5
8200039519                       TB713
8200127627                       TB710
8200243021                       MVB1200R6
8200356446                       MVB1969R7
A172A59M9AGA                  SVB13850
A195A43G0AGA                  SVB131150
A6806D5610                       TB361
A6806G5510                       TB412
A172067A00                        MVB1015R4
A195042L00                        MVB850R3
AY14060922                        MVB925R6
S526LD9                               SVB131200

OPEL
545481                                 SVB10800
545482                                 SVB10800
614531                                 MVB1030R5
636227                                 TB656
636228                                 TB508

...OPEL
636352                                 TB413
636366                                 TB413
636372                                 TB336
636561                                 TB336
636566                                 TB336
636568                                 TB508
636569                                 TB509
636570                                 TB393
636571                                 TB481
636573                                 TB783
636575                                 TB780
636576                                 TB509
636579                                 TB481
636728                                 TBK091
949602                                 MVB2188R8
950350                                 SVB10875
950351                                 SVB10888
950352                                 SVB10850
950353                                 SVB10875
950353                                 SVB10925
950354                                 SVB10875
950355                                 SVB10875
950356                                 SVB10875
950357                                 SVB101075
950358                                 SVB10875
950359                                 SVB101075
950360                                 SVB10875
950361                                 SVB10850
950362                                 SVB10825
950363                                 SVB10760
950364                                 SVB10813
950365                                 SVB10800
950366                                 SVB10950
950367                                 SVB10813
950368                                 SVB10825
950370                                 SVB131375
950371                                 SVB10813
950372                                 SVB10690
950373                                 SVB131450
950375                                 SVB131450
950379                                 SVB10813
1312097                               SVB101000
1336671                               SVB10900
1340007                               SVB10888
1340272                               MVB1904R6
1340273                               MVB1904R6
1340275                               MVB1550R6
1340279                               MVB1450R6
1340283                               MVB2390R6
1340506                               SVB13875
1340510                               MVB1865R6
1340527                               MVB2120R6
1340600                               MVB1250R6
1340601                               MVB1588R6
1340603                               MVB960R4
1340604                               SVB171055
1340605                               SVB101025
1340606                               SVB171055
1340607                               MVB1795R6
1340608                               MVB1904R6
1340609                               SVB10913
1340611                               MVB1815R5
1340612                               SVB10913
1340613                               MVB1725R6

...OPEL
1340614                               MVB1904R6
1340615                               MVB2265R6
1340616                               MVB1805R6
1340617                               MVB1460R5
1340618                               MVB1530R6
1340619                               MVB890R6
1340620                               MVB1725R6
1340621                               MVB1725R6
1340622                               SVB10925
1340625                               MVB1904R6
1340626                               MVB1805R6
1340627                               MVB1805R6
1340628                               MVB1360R5
1340629                               MVB1225R5
1340632                               SVB171055
1340635                               MVB1215R5
1340636                               MVB1680R5
1340637                               MVB938R5
1340638                               MVB1855R6
1340639                               MVB1875R6
1340640                               MVB885R4
1340641                               MVB1360R5
1340642                               MVB1225R5
1340643                               MVB1530R6
1340644                               MVB890R6
1340645                               MVB1460R5
1340646                               MVB1805R6
1340647                               MVB1904R6
1340648                               MVB1725R6
1340649                               MVB2020R6
1340650                               MVB1255R5
1340651                               MVB1865R6
1340652                               MVB1680R5
1340654                               SVB171055
1340655                               SVB10990
1340656                               SVB10925
1340657                               MVB1255R5
1340658                               MVB1215R5
1340658VBELT                    SVB171000
1340659                               MVB1865R6
1340660                               MVB1030R5
1340661                               MVB875R5
1340662                               MVB1588R6
1340663                               MVB1904R6
1340664                               MVB1805R6
1340665                               MVB1875R6
1340666                               MVB1865R6
1340667                               MVB1030R5
1340668                               MVB875R5
1340668VBELT                    SVB10975
1340669                               MVB875R5
1340671                               MVB1360R5
1340671VBELT                    SVB10900
1340672                               MVB1360R5
1340673                               SVB101075
1340674                               MVB1030R5
1340674VBELT                    SVB101050
1340675                               MVB875R5
1340676                               SVB101350
1340677                               MVB1030R5
1340677VBELT                    SVB101025
1340678                               MVB875R5
1340678VBELT                    SVB10865
1340679                               SVB10925

OE OE OE OE
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OE
...OPEL
1340680                               SVB10950
1340681                               SVB13925
1340682                               SVB13900
1340684                               SVB101325
1340685                               SVB101275
1340686                               SVB101140
1340687                               SVB10888
1340689                               SVB101150
1340694                               SVB101350
1340696                               SVB10888
1340697                               SVB10900
1340699                               SVB101140
1340703                               SVB10900
1340704                               SVB10888
1340705                               SVB10950
1340707                               SVB10950
1340709                               SVB10913
1340709                               SVB10925
1340710                               SVB10950
1340712                               SVB10975
1340713                               SVB10925
1340713                               SVB10940
1340714                               SVB10913
1340718                               SVB10960
1340720                               SVB101000
1340721                               MVB1015R5
1340723                               SVB101025
1340724                               MVB970R5
1340725                               SVB13875
1340726                               SVB10690
1340727                               SVB13925
1340728                               MVB1460R5
1340729                               SVB10925
1340730                               SVB10940
1340732                               SVB101000
1340734                               SVB10940
1340735                               SVB10960
1340736                               MVB985R5
1340737                               SVB101025
1340738                               SVB10925
1340739                               SVB10900
1340742                               MVB1904R6
1340743                               MVB1725R6
1340745                               MVB1795R6
1340746                               MVB1530R6
1340747                               MVB890R6
1340753                               SVB10960
1354707                               SVB13875
1606189                               TBK103
1606190                               TBK260
1606191                               TBK261
1606192                               TBK261
1606193                               TBK111
1606197                               TBK028
1606262                               TBK240
1606274                               TBK260
1606281                               TBK103
1606359                               TBK032
1606369                               TBK008
1854700                               SVB101475
1854704                               SVB10888
1854706                               SVB10790
1854707                               SVB13875
1854708                               MVB2225R6

...OPEL
1854710                               SVB10790
1854711                               SVB10888
1854712                               SVB10875
1854713                               MVB2271R6
1854714                               MVB2265R6
1854715                               MVB800R4
1854718                               SVB10790
1854722                               MVB775R4
1854723                               MVB2265R6
1854725                               MVB775R4
1854726                               SVB131500
1854727                               SVB131500
1854728                               MVB2020R6
1854729                               SVB131250
1854730                               SVB131325
1854733                               MVB2280R6
1854736                               MVB800R4
1855700                               MVB2050R6
1855750                               MVB2050R6
3009003                               SVB10875
3012097                               SVB101000
3013008                               SVB10950
3013009                               SVB10913
3013010                               SVB10925
3013012                               SVB10900
3013021                               SVB10925
3013022                               SVB10900
4300241                               SVB131375
4300342                               SVB131500
4300521                               SVB171055
4300616                               SVB13875
4302118                               SVB131025
4304136                               SVB13875
4401429                               TB710
4401601                               TB545
4401649                               MVB1137R6
4402116                               MVB1137R6
4402599                               MVB1130R6
4402638                               TB654
4403027                               TB368
4403471                               MVB850R6
4403472                               MVB870R6
4404042                               MVB870R6
4404043                               MVB850R6
4404309                               TB654
4405275                               MVB1150R7
4405280                               MVB1788R7
4408352                               MVB1120R5
4408392                               TB652
4409473                               TB653
4409485                               TBK275
4410172                               MVB1795R6
4411717                               MVB1120R5
4416576                               TB652
4418675                               MVB1788R7
4430217                               MVB1833R6
4430891                               TBK275
4431667                               MVB1969R7
4431763                               TB710
4434866                               MVB2000R7
4500033                               MVB1200R5
4500034                               MVB860R6
4500056                               MVB838R6
4500831                               TB368

...OPEL
4500879                               TB558
4501807                               TBK102
4506086                               TB710
4506181                               MVB1795R6
4506189                               MVB1150R6
4805292                               TB524
4805335                               TB800
4808188                               MVB1885R6
4810711                               MVB1030R5
5636086                               TB656
5636343                               TB639
5636344                               TB790
5636350                               TB524
5636351                               TB508
5636354                               TB481
5636355                               TB509
5636356                               TB336
5636357                               TB780
5636358                               TB783
5636359                               TB524
5636361                               TB508
5636362                               TB780
5636363                               TB783
5636364                               TB336
5636369                               TB647
5636370                               TB524
5636371                               TB481
5636372                               TB524
5636373                               TB638
5636374                               TB508
5636375                               TB436
5636376                               TB749
5636402                               TB740
5636405                               TB750
5636436                               TB741
5636452                               TB741
5636463                               TB639
5636560                               TB336
5636561                               TB780
5636562                               TB508
5636563                               TB783
5636564                               TB638
5636565                               TB780
5636566                               TB647
6340602                               MVB1995R6
6340603                               MVB1875R6
6340605                               MVB1450R5
6340606                               MVB1550R5
6340613                               MVB1370R5
6340615                               MVB1180R6
6340616                               MVB1318R6
6340617                               MVB1270R6
6340618                               MVB1600R6
6340619                               MVB1050R6
6340620                               MVB1413R6
6340622                               MVB1875R6
6340623                               MVB1805R6
6340625                               MVB1625R6
6340626                               MVB1215R5
6340627                               MVB1215R5
6340628                               SVB13925
6340632                               SVB10913
6340634                               MVB1460R5
6340639                               MVB1225R5

...OPEL
6340640                               MVB1360R5
6340651                               SVB101000
6340656                               MVB938R5
6340660                               MVB1680R5
6340661                               MVB1369R6
6340662                               MVB1306R6
6340663                               MVB1050R6
6340666                               MVB1369R6
6340669                               MVB1625R6
6340671                               MVB1250R6
6340672                               MVB1613R6
6340675                               MVB1413R6
9109429                               TB710
9109601                               TB545
9109649                               MVB1137R6
9110116                               MVB1137R6
9110599                               MVB1130R6
9110638                               TB654
9111027                               TB368
9111471                               MVB850R6
9111472                               MVB870R6
9112042                               MVB870R6
9112043                               MVB850R6
9112309                               TB654
9117585                               MVB1215R5
9117586                               MVB1215R5
9117587                               MVB1680R5
9117588                               MVB1680R5
9117589                               MVB938R5
9117590                               MVB938R5
9118367                               MVB800R4
9118611                               MVB1360R5
9118612                               MVB1225R5
9118613                               MVB1530R6
9118614                               MVB890R6
9118616                               MVB1460R5
9118617                               MVB1805R6
9118618                               MVB1904R6
9118619                               MVB1725R6
9118620                               MVB2020R6
9118624                               MVB1865R6
9118721                               MVB1255R5
9118722                               MVB1680R5
9120501                               TBK091
9121108                               MVB1150R7
9121113                               MVB1788R7
9128500                               TB481
9128722                               TB524
9128723                               TB336
9128724                               TB780
9128725                               TB508
9128726                               TB783
9128728                               TB508
9128952                               MVB1215R5
9129060                               TB638
9129061                               TB647
9129460                               MVB1225R5
9129465                               MVB1795R6
9129468                               MVB1904R6
9129851                               MVB2020R6
9160333                               MVB1200R5
9160334                               MVB860R6
9160356                               MVB838R6
9161131                               TB368
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...OPEL
9161179                               TB558
9162107                               TBK102
9192568                               MVB1255R5
9194660                               MVB1215R5
9194661                               MVB1215R5
9194939                               MVB1865R6
9195191                               MVB1030R5
9195192                               MVB875R5
9196546                               MVB1865R6
9196547                               MVB1865R6
9198522                               MVB1150R6
9198828                               MVB1360R5
9198829                               MVB1360R5
9201528                               TB710
9201679                               MVB1030R5
9201688                               MVB875R5
9201722                               MVB1030R5
9201723                               MVB875R5
9201832                               SVB13900
9201850                               MVB1795R6
9224265                               MVB1360R5
9224371                               MVB1680R5
09292426                            SVB10888
09292427                            SVB10900
11053599                            SVB10900
11063969                            SVB10800
11064889                            SVB10950
11072021                            SVB10888
24404052                            MVB1225R5
24413292                            MVB1904R6
24413293                            MVB1805R6
24413294                            MVB1875R6
24419361                            MVB1255R5
24419362                            MVB1215R5
24422964                            TB741
24426540                            MVB1030R5
24435940                            MVB1030R5
24435953                            MVB875R5
24445099                            SVB101075
24451895                            TB638
24451896                            TB780
24452031                            MVB1875R6
24466972                            MVB1030R5
24466975                            MVB1030R5
24466976                            MVB875R5
46791188                            TB639
55185077                            MVB1180R6
55185078                            MVB1318R6
55202584                            MVB795R6
55350420                            MVB1450R5
55350421                            MVB1550R5
55351458                            MVB1030R5
55351782                            TB647
55354681                            MVB1875R6
55562866                            MVB1904R6
55563395                            MVB1904R6
55563925                            MVB1550R6
55564655KA                        MVB1413R6
55565301                            MVB1450R6
55567786                            MVB2390R6
70091742                            SVB10888
71731639                            TB639
90006259                            SVB10875
90006263                            SVB10888

...OPEL
90006265                            SVB10975
90006266                            SVB10925
90006267                            SVB10913
90076999                            SVB101075
90088832                            SVB10875
90091612                            SVB10950
90091742                            SVB10888
90091743                            SVB10900
90096480                            SVB10950
90156794                            SVB10825
90169079                            SVB10960
90169080                            SVB10913
90169080                            SVB10925
90169081                            SVB10875
90169083                            SVB10950
90169084                            SVB10850
90169195                            SVB10925
90169195                            SVB10940
90169520                            SVB10975
90183426                            SVB10875
90183427                            SVB10888
90183440                            SVB10913
90194098                            SVB10760
90194995                            SVB10813
90215247                            SVB10790
90231797                            SVB101000
90233194                            MVB1015R5
90271857                            SVB101000
90280872                            SVB10800
90281901                            SVB101025
90285678                            MVB2225R6
90285679                            MVB1460R5
90299369                            SVB13875
90299370                            SVB10690
90299503                            MVB970R5
90351803                            SVB10913
90352613                            SVB10813
90352615                            SVB10900
90352928                            SVB10940
90352931                            SVB10790
90353137                            SVB10925
90353179                            TB336
90354782                            TB336
90397190                            SVB10925
90409610                            SVB101000
90409781                            MVB2271R6
90409782                            MVB1904R6
90409800                            SVB10940
90410223                            TB336
90410316                            MVB985R5
90410386                            SVB10888
90410387                            SVB10960
90410700                            MVB1725R6
90410768                            TB481
90410771                            TB481
90411009                            SVB101025
90411028                            MVB1795R6
90411770                            TB508
90411775                            TB509
90411777                            TB783
90412115                            SVB10913
90412115                            SVB10925
90412711                            TB780
90412885                            MVB890R6

...OPEL
90412993                            TB780
90442073                            SVB10925
90444301                            SVB10913
90444312                            SVB10913
90444421                            MVB1530R6
90444422                            MVB1530R6
90444423                            MVB1795R6
90444485                            SVB10790
90444486                            SVB10813
90444488                            SVB10690
90448002                            MVB2265R6
90448698                            SVB10900
90466255                            SVB10913
90466524                            MVB1904R6
90467130                            MVB1460R5
90469984                            TB508
90469985                            TB783
90469986                            TB509
90469987                            TB509
90486316                            MVB890R6
90490781                            MVB2271R6
90499525                            TB524
90500227                            MVB1725R6
90500228                            MVB1904R6
90500354                            MVB2265R6
90500360                            TB481
90501383                            MVB1530R6
90501384                            MVB1460R5
90501385                            MVB2265R6
90501386                            MVB1725R6
90502286                            SVB10925
90502734                            MVB1904R6
90502735                            MVB1805R6
90509315                            MVB1815R5
90509751                            MVB775R4
90510025                            SVB10913
90510253                            MVB1805R6
90510610                            MVB1530R6
90510611                            MVB890R6
90510612                            MVB890R6
90512538                            MVB775R4
90528761                            MVB2020R6
90529809                            TB647
90529914                            MVB1875R6
90530286                            TB508
90530598                            TB509
90530599                            TB481
90531033                            TB509
90531677                            TB336
90531678                            TB336
90531679                            TB780
90531680                            TB780
90531681                            TB783
90531682                            TB783
90531857                            TB647
90531858                            TB638
90531966                            MVB1360R5
90531967                            MVB1225R5
90541338                            MVB1805R6
90542746                            MVB1360R5
90542748                            MVB1225R5
90570371                            TB508
90571757                            MVB885R4
90573797                            MVB938R5

...OPEL
90581641                            MVB1255R5
90581642                            MVB1865R6
91126379                            MVB1360R5
91126380                            MVB1225R5
91126381                            MVB1530R6
91126382                            MVB890R6
91126384                            MVB1460R5
91126385                            MVB1805R6
91126386                            MVB1904R6
91126387                            MVB1725R6
91126402                            MVB1865R6
91126403                            MVB1680R5
91131979                            MVB1865R6
91132010                            MVB1030R5
91140570                            SVB10825
91142246                            SVB10875
91149464                            SVB10913
91149489                            MVB1530R6
91150005                            MVB1725R6
91151716                            MVB1805R6
91153769                            MVB2188R8
91158702                            TB653
91158706                            TBK275
91159962                            MVB1120R5
91159999                            TB652
92061744                            MVB2050R6
92061745                            MVB2050R6
92062969                            TB524
92063403                            MVB1855R6
92063918                            TB508
92063944                            TB524
92065902                            TB524
93160191                            MVB1795R6
93160750                            MVB1120R5
93161358                            MVB1833R6
93161478                            TBK275
93161809                            MVB1969R7
93161860                            TB710
93172395                            MVB1995R6
93172396                            MVB1995R6
93172397                            MVB1875R6
93172398                            MVB1875R6
93174119                            TBK103
93174120                            TBK260
93174260                            TBK261
93174261                            TBK261
93174262                            TBK111
93174266                            TBK028
93175325                            MVB1875R6
93178811                            TB639
93178812                            TB790
93179102                            MVB1050R6
93180218                            TBK240
93180219                            TBK260
93180815                            TB741
93181138                            MVB1050R6
93181316                            MVB1215R5
93181317                            MVB1215R5
93181703                            SVB13925
93181708                            SVB10840
93181712                            MVB1460R5
93181984                            MVB1369R6
93182238                            MVB1225R5
93182241                            MVB1360R5

OE OE OE OE
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OE
...OPEL
93182256                            SVB10813
93182259                            SVB101000
93182264                            MVB938R5
93182272                            MVB1680R5
93183572                            TBK103
93185336                            TB639
93185361                            MVB1369R6
93185569                            MVB1255R5
93185756                            MVB2120R6
93188126                            TBK008
93188132                            TBK032
93188702                            TB652
93190605                            MVB1413R6
93195485                            MVB1788R7
93198391                            MVB1795R6
93198427                            MVB2000R7
94029958                            SVB131375
94108204                            SVB131325
94111624                            SVB131500
94111687                            SVB13875
94120507                            TB413
94161841                            SVB171055
94175170                            SVB13875
94218575                            SVB131375
94232287                            SVB10760
94333098                            SVB10950
94334987                            SVB131250
94337004                            SVB13925
94382105                            SVB101025
94382106                            MVB960R4
94382107                            MVB800R4
94385561                            TB413
94440010                            SVB131500
94442970                            SVB131500
94449307                            TB413
94452904                            SVB131025
94468652                            SVB13875
94472378                            SVB13875
94482166                            SVB131450
96440343                            TB800
96440421                            MVB2063R6
96628792                            MVB1885R6
97016326                            TB393
97043551                            SVB171055
97062913                            SVB171055
97074109                            SVB13925
97100606                            SVB13875
97130560                            MVB2280R6
97136321                            TB436
97141514                            SVB171055
97143724                            TB749
97176245                            SVB10990
97186395                            MVB1250R6
97186396                            MVB1588R6
97188281                            SVB171055
97212727                            TB656
97212728                            TB656
97227192                            TB740
97229071                            MVB1588R6
97229277                            TB750
97232826                            MVB1625R6
97232875                            MVB1270R6
97232876                            MVB1625R6
97355691                            MVB1600R6

...OPEL
97385845                            MVB1250R6
97385846                            MVB1613R6
97714044                            SVB131450
98010046                            MVB1625R6
98014186                            TB656
98419390                            TB368
395464985                          MVB1318R6
894161840                          SVB171055
1136713010                       SVB131450
5867298320                       MVB1369R6
5867314190                       MVB2063R6
7700101840                       TB545
7700109477                       MVB1795R6
7700116058                       TB654
7700865429                       MVB1137R6
7700875439                       TB545
8200023912                       MVB1150R6
8200059423                       MVB850R6
8200059425                       MVB870R6
8200113203                       MVB1795R6
8942185750                       SVB131375
8943330980                       SVB10950
8943370040                       SVB13925
8943855610                       TB413
8944503950                       SVB131450
8970435510                       SVB171055
8972127270                       TB656
8972271920                       TB740
8972328750                       MVB1270R6
8972328760                       MVB1625R6
8980100460                       MVB1625R6
8980141860                       TB656
11282245848                     MVB1815R5
64552245451                     MVB775R4

PEUGEOT
0816A0                                 TB727
0816A1                                 TB683
0816A3                                 TB701
0816A4                                 TB558
0816A6                                 TB678
0816A9                                 TB632
0816C1                                 TB525
0816C2                                 TB683
0816C8                                 TB702
0816E0                                  TB700
0816E2                                  TB724
0816E4                                  TB720
0816E5                                  TB368
0816E7                                  TB720
0816F0                                  TB699
0816F2                                  TB711
0816F4                                  TB683
0816G1                                 TB722
0816G3                                 TB742
0816G4                                 TB744
0816G7                                 TB724
0816H3                                 TB727
0816H6                                 TB700
0816H7                                 TB700
0816J6                                   TB724
0831K6                                  TBK355
0831L2                                  TBK319
0831L4                                  TBK336
0831L6                                  TBK318

...PEUGEOT
0831L7                                  TBK318
0831N2                                 TBK105
0831N4                                 TBK274
0831P1                                  TBK302
4007J3                                   SVB10675
5750A0                                 MVB1100R6
5750A1                                 MVB1660R6
5750A2                                 MVB1080R6
5750A5                                 MVB698R6
5750A6                                 MVB1130R6
5750C0                                 MVB1150R6
5750C2                                 MVB1030R5
5750C3                                 MVB730R6
5750C4                                 MVB845R5
5750C5                                 MVB768R5
5750C7                                 MVB800R5
5750C8                                 MVB1255R5
5750C9                                 MVB1150R6
5750D0                                 MVB1188R5
5750D2                                 MVB710R5
5750D4                                 MVB1165R5
5750D7                                 MVB700R5
5750E6                                  MVB915R6
5750E7                                  MVB795R6
5750E8                                  MVB1015R6
5750E9                                  MVB1150R6
5750EJ                                   MVB1580R6
5750EN                                 MVB1388R6
5750EX                                  MVB1440R6
5750F0                                  MVB1700R6
5750FA                                  MVB1725R6
5750FH                                  MVB1200R6
5750FK                                  MVB1190R6
5750FN                                  MVB870R6
5750FP                                  MVB1155R6
5750FQ                                  MVB1225R5
5750FS                                  MVB795R6
5750FV                                  MVB975R6
5750FX                                  MVB1335R6
5750GG                                 MVB1180R6
5750GL                                  MVB1740R6
5750GN                                 MVB1125R6
5750GP                                 MVB1388R6
5750GR                                 MVB1690R6
5750GW                                MVB1150R6
5750GX                                  MVB1155R6
5750GY                                  MVB1560R6
5750HG                                 MVB1740R6
5750J9                                   MVB1700R6
5750K0                                  MVB1150R6
5750K2                                  MVB775R5
5750K4                                  MVB960R5
5750K6                                  MVB1865R6
5750K7                                  MVB1865R6
5750K9                                  MVB1115R6
5750KR                                  MVB1675R6
5750KX                                  MVB1560R6
5750KZ                                  MVB1469R6
5750L1                                  MVB1740R6
5750L3                                  MVB1155R6
5750L7                                  MVB1025R4
5750L9                                  MVB1165R6
5750LC                                  MVB730R6
5750LE                                  MVB1215R6

...PEUGEOT
5750M0                                MVB1200R6
5750M1                                MVB1600R6
5750M3                                MVB1190R6
5750M4                                MVB1105R6
5750M6                                MVB1725R6
5750P0                                  MVB747R4
5750P5                                  MVB710R5
5750P7                                  MVB1030R5
5750P9                                  MVB775R5
5750PL                                  MVB1050R6
5750PP                                  MVB1065R6
5750PR                                  MVB1560R6
5750PS                                  MVB1885R6
5750PV                                  MVB730R6
5750Q1                                 MVB1050R5
5750Q3                                 MVB1488R6
5750Q5                                 MVB1600R6
5750QE                                 MVB1675R6
5750QG                                 MVB962R6
5750QJ                                  MVB850R6
5750QL                                  MVB1215R6
5750QP                                 MVB1000R6
5750QQ                                 MVB870R6
5750QS                                 MVB1180R6
5750QW                                MVB1588R6
5750R6                                  MVB1755R6
5750R7                                  MVB1600R6
5750RC                                  MVB1215R6
5750RG                                 MVB906R6
5750RH                                 MVB1700R6
5750RS                                  MVB1165R6
5750RX                                  MVB1350R6
5750RZ                                  MVB1200R6
5750S0                                 MVB1740R6
5750S1                                 MVB860R6
5750S3                                 MVB1025R6
5750S5                                 MVB1388R6
5750S7                                 MVB1740R6
5750S9                                 MVB1600R6
5750SQ                                 MVB698R4
5750SR                                  SVB10925
5750SS                                  MVB960R4
5750ST                                  SVB10710
5750SY                                  MVB1141R5
5750SZ                                  MVB710R5
5750T1                                  MVB1450R6
5750T2                                  MVB1015R6
5750T3                                  MVB1560R6
5750T5                                  MVB1469R6
5750T7                                  MVB1740R6
5750T9                                  MVB1755R6
5750TA                                  MVB1120R5
5750TE                                  MVB1065R6
5750TF                                  MVB1100R6
5750TG                                  MVB1660R6
5750TH                                  MVB1080R6
5750TJ                                   MVB698R6
5750TL                                  MVB1150R6
5750TP                                  MVB730R6
5750TR                                  MVB768R5
5750TV                                  MVB1188R5
5750VC                                  MVB1150R6
5750VH                                 MVB1200R6
5750VL                                  MVB795R6
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...PEUGEOT
5750VN                                 MVB975R6
5750VP                                  MVB1335R6
5750VR                                  MVB1180R6
5750VS                                  MVB1740R6
5750VT                                  MVB1125R6
5750VV                                  MVB1150R6
5750VX                                  MVB1740R6
5750VZ                                  MVB1150R6
5750W1                                MVB1045R6
5750W5                                MVB1200R6
5750W6                                MVB1725R6
5750W7                                MVB750R6
5750W8                                MVB775R5
5750WE                                 MVB1865R6
5750WG                                MVB1560R6
5750WH                                MVB1469R6
5750WJ                                  MVB1155R6
5750WL                                 MVB1165R6
5750WN                                MVB730R6
5750WQ                                MVB1600R6
5750WV                                 MVB710R5
5750WY                                 MVB1050R6
5750WZ                                 MVB1065R6
5750X0                                  MVB860R6
5750X1                                  MVB1025R6
5750X2                                  MVB1388R6
5750X3                                  MVB1740R6
5750X9                                  MVB1469R6
5750XA                                  MVB1560R6
5750XC                                  MVB1885R6
5750XE                                  MVB1050R5
5750XF                                  MVB962R6
5750XG                                  MVB1000R6
5750XJ                                   MVB1180R6
5750XK                                  MVB1588R6
5750XN                                 MVB1215R6
5750XS                                  MVB1740R6
5750XW                                 MVB1045R6
5750XZ                                  MVB860R6
5750Y0                                  MVB1388R6
5750Y1                                  MVB1388R6
5750Y6                                  MVB1388R6
5750YC                                  MVB1450R6
5750YE                                  MVB1560R6
5750YG                                  MVB1755R6
5750YH                                 MVB1675R6
5750YL                                  MVB1588R6
5750YP                                  MVB795R6
5750YQ                                 MVB975R6
5750Z0                                  MVB1450R6
5750Z2                                  MVB1560R6
5750Z4                                  MVB1740R6
5750Z6                                  MVB1755R6
5750Z8                                  MVB1440R6
6453A0                                 MVB1020R4
6453AF                                  MVB1030R5
6453CT                                  MVB1100R5
6453CZ                                  MVB1030R5
6453E5                                  MVB810R4
6453FJ                                   MVB1100R5
6453L2                                  MVB835R4
6453NY                                 MVB1100R5
6453TV                                  MVB1030R5
6453W1                                MVB925R6

...PEUGEOT
6455B2                                 MVB960R4
051651                                 TB574
081622                                 TB560
081624                                 TB226
081629                                 TB226
081631                                 TB421
081632                                 TB422
081636                                 TB304
081637                                 TB259
081642                                 TB304
081644                                 TB259
081645                                 TB259
081646                                 TB560
081648                                 TB419
081653                                 TB319
081654                                 TB320
081655                                 TB376
081656                                 TB304
081658                                 TB560
081659                                 TB560
081660                                 TB419
081662                                 TB419
081665                                 TB453
081667                                 TB226
081668                                 TB459
081669                                 TB454
081671                                 TB419
081672                                 TB457
081673                                 TB479
081685                                 TB700
081686                                 TB711
081688                                 TB525
081689                                 TB727
081693                                 TB631
081696                                 TB632
081698                                 TB479
081699                                 TB368
083101                                 TBK049
083102                                 TBK005
083103                                 TBK007
083105                                 TBK009
083106                                 TBK010
083109                                 TBK019
083111                                 TBK035
083113                                 TBK005
083114                                 TBK007
083117                                 TBK010
083120                                 TBK019
083121                                 TBK013
083122                                 TBK035
083124                                 TBK004
083127                                 TBK020
083128                                 TBK004
083130                                 TBK041
083131                                 TBK020
083134                                 TBK344
083135                                 TBK344
083136                                 TBK029
083137                                 TBK029
083140                                 TBK106
083141                                 TBK106
083144                                 TBK030
083145                                 TBK030
083146                                 TBK041

...PEUGEOT
083147                                 TBK041
083148                                 TBK113
083149                                 TBK113
083150                                 TBK013
083151                                 TBK013
083152                                 TBK035
083153                                 TBK035
083156                                 TBK122
083157                                 TBK122
083158                                 TBK105
083159                                 TBK105
083160                                 TBK303
083161                                 TBK303
083162                                 TBK106
083176                                 TBK308
083177                                 TBK308
083178                                 TBK274
083179                                 TBK274
083180                                 TBK230
083182                                 TBK106
083183                                 TBK106
083184                                 TBK316
083185                                 TBK316
083186                                 TBK312
083187                                 TBK312
083188                                 TBK279
083192                                 TBK338
083193                                 TBK304
128001                                 SVB10888
128002                                 SVB101025
128003                                 SVB101140
128004                                 SVB101113
128005                                 SVB101125
128006                                 SVB101200
128007                                 SVB101125
128014                                 SVB101000
128015                                 SVB10775
128016                                 SVB101125
128017                                 MVB1388R5
128018                                 MVB1450R5
128019                                 MVB925R5
128023                                 MVB1388R5
128024                                 MVB1450R5
128025                                 MVB870R4
128026                                 MVB945R4
128035                                 MVB890R6
128037                                 MVB900R4
128040                                 MVB940R3
128043                                 MVB890R6
128045                                 MVB915R6
128046                                 MVB1000R6
128048                                 MVB946R6
128050                                 MVB946R6
128057                                 MVB1388R5
128058                                 MVB1450R5
128065                                 MVB946R6
128066                                 MVB915R6
400308                                 SVB10913
400313                                 SVB10913
400325                                 SVB10900
400325                                 SVB10913
400332                                 SVB101050
400365                                 SVB10800
400366                                 SVB10790

...PEUGEOT
400366                                 SVB10800
400381                                 SVB10813
400387                                 SVB10610
400398                                 SVB10850
400720                                 SVB101300
400721                                 SVB101215
400735                                 SVB101225
400799                                 MVB875R5
400906                                 SVB101025
400914                                 SVB10913
400922                                 SVB10650
400941                                 MVB640R4
400942                                 MVB1025R4
400972                                 MVB640R4
400978                                 MVB640R4
400986                                 MVB1025R4
456902                                 SVB10625
456903                                 SVB10690
456904                                 SVB10650
456904                                 SVB10665
456907                                 SVB10740
456908                                 SVB10650
456909                                 SVB10600
456911                                 SVB10610
456912                                 SVB10550
456914                                 SVB10600
456915                                 SVB10610
456916                                 SVB10610
456917                                 SVB10600
574090                                 SVB10750
574901                                 SVB10600
574902                                 SVB10610
574904                                 SVB10650
574905                                 SVB10650
574908                                 SVB10700
574909                                 SVB10725
574910                                 SVB10725
574911                                 SVB10750
574912                                 SVB10775
574912                                 SVB10790
574913                                 SVB10790
574914                                 SVB10800
574915                                 SVB10813
574918                                 SVB10850
574919                                 SVB10888
574921                                 SVB10900
574921                                 SVB10913
574922                                 SVB10925
574924                                 SVB10940
574928                                 SVB101000
574929                                 SVB101025
574930                                 SVB101050
574932                                 SVB101125
574933                                 SVB101140
574934                                 SVB101175
574935                                 SVB101200
575011                                 SVB101075
575012                                 SVB10940
575013                                 SVB101150
575014                                 SVB10960
575015                                 SVB101215
575016                                 SVB101113
575017                                 SVB10950
575018                                 SVB10700
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OE INTERCHANGE

OE
...PEUGEOT
575019                                 SVB101175
575020                                 SVB101000
575022                                 SVB101113
575026                                 SVB10875
575026                                 SVB10888
575028                                 SVB10675
575029                                 SVB10900
575030                                 SVB10750
575031                                 SVB101100
575032                                 SVB10900
575035                                 SVB101000
575036                                 SVB10750
575037                                 SVB10790
575040                                 SVB10725
575042                                 SVB101000
575044                                 SVB10750
575046                                 SVB10740
575049                                 SVB101100
575051                                 SVB10750
575052                                 SVB10925
575053                                 SVB10700
575054                                 SVB101175
575055                                 MVB698R4
575056                                 MVB970R4
575058                                 SVB10940
575060                                 SVB10750
575061                                 SVB10850
575062                                 MVB985R4
575063                                 SVB10925
575066                                 MVB1215R4
575069                                 MVB715R4
575070                                 MVB960R4
575072                                 SVB101050
575073                                 SVB10710
575074                                 MVB725R5
575075                                 MVB1015R5
575076                                 MVB800R4
575077                                 MVB710R5
575078                                 MVB1230R4
575079                                 MVB970R5
575080                                 MVB855R4
575081                                 MVB1225R5
575082                                 SVB10675
575083                                 MVB700R5
575084                                 MVB1270R5
575085                                 MVB845R5
575086                                 MVB700R5
575087                                 MVB1141R5
575088                                 MVB710R5
575089                                 MVB1120R5
575090                                 SVB10775
575091                                 MVB1165R5
575092                                 MVB735R5
575094                                 MVB715R4
575095                                 MVB1030R5
575096                                 MVB1700R6
575097                                 MVB698R6
575098                                 MVB1065R6
645377                                 MVB835R4
645592                                 SVB131350
645627                                 SVB131350
645641                                 SVB131375
645701                                 SVB13900
645753                                 SVB131000

...PEUGEOT
7618111                               MVB925R5
9605062                               MVB1025R4
91516768                            MVB835R4
91536338                            SVB10710
91541144                            MVB725R5
91541175                            MVB725R5
95496894                            SVB10650
95639605                            TB419
96001122                            MVB698R4
96012051                            MVB810R4
96014397                            MVB1270R5
96019295                            MVB855R4
96021925                            MVB700R5
96046092                            MVB845R5
96046099                            MVB640R4
96046101                            MVB1388R5
96050625                            MVB1025R4
96058570                            TB419
96059324                            MVB710R5
96059541                            MVB1450R5
96072342                            TB459
96088735                            TB376
96100168                            TB419
96100984                            TB459
96106737                            MVB715R4
96120257                            MVB915R6
96124532                            MVB715R4
96135989                            MVB945R4
96140147                            TB304
96140606                            MVB1865R6
96142597                            TB560
96142840                            MVB698R6
96144507                            MVB730R6
96147542                            MVB1030R5
96152078                            MVB1660R6
96152079                            MVB1660R6
96152083                            MVB1065R6
96152085                            MVB1080R6
96152089                            MVB1100R6
96155010                            MVB1015R6
96155951                            MVB1700R6
96161329                            MVB845R5
96165809                            MVB960R5
96165811                            MVB775R5
96180219                            MVB1150R6
96180220                            MVB1150R6
96182679                            TB727
96188881                            MVB1740R6
96197629                            TB700
96200344                            TB479
96205509                            MVB1600R6
96209042                            MVB730R6
96223131                            TB631
96235499                            MVB1105R6
96236849                            MVB1165R6
96236952                            MVB1600R6
96251516                            MVB1600R6
96252153                            TB631
96261574                            TB632
96273679                            MVB710R5
96273681                            MVB775R5
96290822                            TB632
96308935                            MVB1755R6
96313338                            MVB1740R6

...PEUGEOT
96316038                            MVB1560R6
96317187                            MVB1725R6
96334782                            MVB1469R6
96337272                            MVB1450R6
96350076                            TB683
96375140                            TB678
96375295                            MVB1440R6
96410695                            MVB1190R6
96410697                            MVB1200R6
96420439                            MVB1725R6
97518683                            MVB1020R4
98487322                            MVB890R6
99456476                            TB368
500345344                          MVB915R6
5003344281                       MVB1100R5
9613855980                       TB259
9616341080                       MVB688R5
9618337580                       TB727
9626157480                       TB632
9629082280                       TB632
9631203080                       TB711
9632959380                       TB727
9633713380                       TB699
9633923080                       TB479
9633923180                       TB479
9635007680                       TB683
9635007780                       TB683
9635438380                       TB702
9635438480                       TB702
9637122980                       TB720
9637123580                       TB720
9637240580                       TB683
9637914380                       TB700
9637914580                       TB724
9637914680                       TB724
9639842180                       TB700
9640323980                       TB259
9640379480                       MVB1155R6
9640828680                       TB742
9642458680                       MVB730R6
9645717480                       TB724
9645717580                       TB724
9647367480                       TB744
9647610080                       TB683
9650686080                       MVB1215R6
9653204380                       MVB1000R6
9655279280                       MVB1200R6
9655945780                       MVB1215R6
9682237380                       MVB975R6

PLYMOUTH
4201481                               SVB10610
4298114                               MVB1045R4
4663950                               SVB101400
5281102                               SVB101200

PONTIAC
24508560                            MVB1760R6
24573322                            MVB1141R5

PORSCHE
047903137A                        SVB10900
54709305                            SVB10825
068903137D                       SVB10960
90019200550                     SVB10975
90019202650                     SVB131125
94410221902                     TB498

...PORSCHE
94410221904                     TB498
94410515706                     TB502
94410532300                     TB502
94410532301                     TB502
94410532302                     TB502
96414718702                     TB526
96414718703                     TB526
98010225102                     MVB1270R5
99610215164                     MVB2120R6
99610215165                     MVB1930R6
99610215166                     MVB2120R6
99610215193                     MVB2265R6
99919200650                     SVB10825
99919201350                     SVB10710
99919209750                     SVB10725
99919211750                     SVB131050
99919212750                     SVB131025
99919212850                     SVB13975
99919213550                     SVB10875
99919214650                     SVB131075
99919214850                     SVB131125
99919215450                     SVB101050
99919216150                     SVB131050
99919217350                     SVB131200
99919217650                     SVB10710
99919217750                     SVB101050
99919220050                     SVB10888
99919220450                     MVB735R5
99919220650                     MVB1000R5
99919220750                     MVB1000R5
99919221450                     MVB860R4
99919223650                     SVB10950
99919225450                     SVB131150
99919225550                     SVB131200
99919225950                     MVB887R5
99919226650                     MVB860R6
99919226950                     MVB860R6
99919228250                     MVB715R6
99919228350                     MVB1000R6
99919228450                     MVB715R6
99919228550                     MVB1000R6
99919228650                     SVB131000
99919229050                     MVB715R6
99919229150                     MVB1000R6
99919229550                     MVB1000R6
99919229950                     MVB1000R6
99919230550                     SVB131125
99919230650                     SVB13950
99919233550                     SVB131075
99919233850                     SVB10775
99919234350                     SVB10760
99919234550                     SVB10790
99919234750                     MVB870R6
99919235250                     SVB131075
99919236350                     SVB131075
99919236350                     SVB131085
99919236550                     MVB1550R6
99919237250                     SVB10750
99919237350                     SVB10750
99919237950                     MVB2280R6
99919253650                     MVB1413R6

PROTON
MB288838                           SVB13625
MD069671                           MVB870R4
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OE INTERCHANGE

...PROTON
MD100814                           TB518
MD106658                           MVB870R4
MD113564                           TB518
MD118572                           MVB875R4
MD145813                           TB366
MD171373                           MVB775R4
MD176386                           TB379
MD176387                           TB381
MD176389                           TB380
MD180574                           MVB763R4
MD182295                           TB326
MD183556                           MVB763R4
MD186111                           MVB640R4
MD192319                           TB671
MD192809                           MVB950R5
MD303288                           MVB588R4
MD314778                           MVB588R4
MD316007                           SVB131025
PW502943                            MVB870R4
PW510580                            MVB870R4
PW510942                            MVB950R5
PW510943                            MVB775R4
PW510944                            MVB588R4
PW850769                            MVB588R4

RELIANT
204E8620B                          SVB10850
692F8A602AA                      SVB101250
722F8620EB                        SVB101325
2724E8A602B                     SVB101225
2725E8A602A                     SVB101300

RENAULT
119202Y501                        MVB1105R6
127627                                 TB710
323225                                 SVB131325
0000323580                       SVB131450
323580                                 SVB131450
323586                                 SVB131450
323591                                 SVB131475
323610                                 SVB131075
323665                                 SVB131325
0000323786                       SVB131450
323889                                 SVB131450
323890                                 SVB131475
0000323948                       SVB131450
323948                                 SVB131450
1195031U02                       MVB775R4
8517174                               SVB13675
8522958                               SVB171115
8535358                               SVB171115
8542498                               SVB10700
8546490                               SVB10625
8546491                               SVB10650
8546797                               SVB10925
8551364                               SVB10925
8555157                               SVB10925
8556014                               SVB10950
8556339                               SVB10625
23223047                            SVB131500
0023223073                       SVB101500
23223093                            SVB101125
0023223095                       SVB101150
0023223131                       SVB131300
23223141                            SVB131450
0023223142                       SVB131475

...RENAULT
23223142                            SVB131475
0023223154                       SVB131450
0023223157                       SVB10975
0023223161                       SVB10940
0038445003                       SVB131600
96251516                            MVB1600R6
96294079                            MVB1600R6
96300342                            MVB1600R6
98412210                            MVB563R4
98423681                            MVB845R5
98452287                            MVB825R5
99456476                            TB368
99456477                            TB558
500786245                          SVB131475
771029704                          SVB101250
0854249800                       SVB10675
0854649000                       SVB10625
0854649100                       SVB10650
0854679600                       SVB101050
0854687200                       SVB10975
0855242700                       SVB101050
0855505800                       SVB10850
0855633900                       SVB10625
0855676000                       SVB10725
0855676100                       SVB10850
855676100                          SVB10850
0855721100                       SVB10750
0855839800                       SVB10700
0855931900                       SVB10665
0855931900                       SVB10675
0921232003                       SVB13800
921232003                          SVB13800
2521227360                       MVB1513R6
5000041122                       SVB101250
5000047059                       SVB101075
5000047950                       SVB101075
5000048794                       SVB101250
5000048933                       SVB131150
5000049616                       SVB131400
5000131716                       SVB10750
5000132350                       SVB101475
5000133113                       SVB101250
5000136827                       SVB131025
5000138295                       SVB101075
5000168026                       SVB131375
5000168463                       SVB131425
5000182327                       SVB10975
5000183327                       SVB10975
5000240844                       SVB13750
5000293612                       TB701
5000297575                       SVB101350
5000297764                       SVB101075
5000297765                       SVB101000
5000566546                       SVB131350
5000566547                       SVB131450
5000612768                       SVB10950
5000625394                       SVB131425
5000626261                       SVB131250
5000659558                       SVB101125
5000659559                       SVB131075
5000663785                       SVB10975
5000663786                       SVB101350
5000666877                       SVB131085
5000666879                       SVB131150

...RENAULT
5000666883                       SVB131450
5000666884                       SVB131450
5000666887                       SVB10813
5000666892                       SVB10940
5000667880                       SVB101250
5000670601                       SVB131375
5000670635                       SVB101350
5000670639                       SVB131600
5000670728                       MVB1015R5
5000678324                       SVB131350
5000678543                       MVB1250R6
5000678605                       MVB1538R5
5000681020                       SVB131375
5000681405                       SVB131375
5000686250                       SVB131425
5000686286                       SVB131450
5000686366                       SVB131250
5000686775                       MVB1225R5
5000686828                       SVB131450
5000686852                       SVB131425
5000686864                       SVB131350
5000686893                       SVB131250
5000689151                       SVB131450
5000689152                       SVB131450
5000691377                       SVB101250
5000693021                       MVB1660R6
5000785370                       SVB131350
5000785475                       SVB101125
5000786244                       SVB131425
5000786244                       SVB131450
5000786245                       SVB131475
5000786466                       SVB10813
5000786518                       SVB101350
5000786661                       SVB10940
5000787170                       SVB131400
5000787245                       SVB131475
5000788120                       SVB10975
5000788121                       SVB101125
5000788122                       SVB101350
5000788123                       SVB131075
5000788221                       SVB131250
5000788483                       SVB101125
5000793150                       SVB131075
5000816443                       SVB10950
5000820750                       SVB131425
5000821492                       SVB101125
5000831564                       SVB10975
5000878607                       SVB131375
5000882120                       SVB13950
5000988950                       SVB131075
5001014471                       SVB131075
5001014573                       SVB131150
5001014574                       SVB131450
5001014844                       SVB10735
5001014845                       SVB10813
5001014847                       SVB131085
5001821492                       SVB101125
5001821740                       SVB10940
5001822055                       SVB13875
5001822135                       SVB101050
5001822405                       SVB131600
5001822980                       SVB131600
5001836605                       TB368
5001836608                       TB558

...RENAULT
5001847819                       TB701
5010019725                       SVB131475
5010248035                       MVB1080R6
5010257794                       SVB131300
5010284590                       SVB131500
5010284593                       SVB101075
5010284906                       MVB1050R6
5010284916                       MVB1015R4
5010295531                       MVB1065R6
5010330872                       MVB1420R6
5010359915                       MVB1065R6
5010359916                       MVB1420R6
5010412143                       MVB1250R6
5010423320                       MVB1350R6
5010437106                       MVB1050R6
5010437301                       SVB131075
5010437309                       SVB131075
5010437598                       MVB1050R6
5010437648                       MVB1050R6
5010474688                       SVB171320
5010502614                       SVB171320
6000068014                       MVB825R6
6001002611                       SVB10665
6001004002                       SVB10700
6001008128                       SVB101200
6001548021                       MVB715R4
7439135733                       TB434
7439146899                       MVB1238R6
7439146900                       MVB1600R6
7439180954                       TB434
7439440383                       TB643
7700006809                       SVB101225
7700100119                       TB359
7700100460                       TB437
7700100531                       TB644
7700100670                       TB546
7700101248                       TB636
7700101261                       MVB1755R6
7700101409                       TB437
7700101474                       MVB1400R6
7700101840                       TB545
7700102047                       TB482
7700103243                       TB644
7700104596                       TB545
7700105888                       MVB1190R6
7700106241                       TB482
7700106243                       TB644
7700107175                       MVB1755R6
7700107261                       TB546
7700107305                       TB546
7700107493                       MVB1110R5
7700107494                       MVB1100R5
7700108148                       MVB1120R5
7700108412                       TB636
7700108589                       MVB1137R6
7700109226                       MVB1120R5
7700109477                       MVB1795R6
7700109601                       TB653
7700109632                       TB653
7700110203                       TB710
7700111671                       MVB1750R5
7700111761                       TB546
7700111983                       TB545
7700111984                       TB735
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OE
...RENAULT
7700112528                       TB796
7700112719                       MVB1215R6
7700113061                       TB482
7700113373                       TB796
7700113558                       TB636
7700113559                       TB644
7700114127                       TB735
7700114128                       TB292
7700114235                       MVB1660R6
7700114352                       MVB1400R6
7700114635                       MVB1125R6
7700114730                       MVB1130R6
7700116047                       TB654
7700116058                       TB654
7700260886                       MVB1025R6
7700260887                       MVB1125R4
7700260889                       MVB1238R6
7700267321                       SVB13925
7700267430                       SVB13725
7700267945                       SVB13925
7700268227                       SVB13850
7700268229                       SVB10625
7700268230                       SVB101250
7700268232                       SVB101250
7700268296                       SVB10760
7700268296                       SVB12760
7700268754                       SVB101250
7700271121                       SVB10690
7700271122                       SVB10725
7700271218                       MVB775R3
7700271603                       MVB1190R4
7700271648                       MVB1550R6
7700272653                       MVB1165R4
7700272741                       MVB1550R6
7700273010                       MVB1260R4
7700273239                       SVB10665
7700273245                       MVB1272R4
7700273279                       TB529
7700273280                       TB529
7700273611                       TB529
7700273650                       TB529
7700287945                       SVB13925
7700300347                       MVB1200R5
7700300348                       MVB860R6
7700300614                       MVB838R6
7700315600                       MVB870R6
7700315601                       MVB850R6
7700332862                       MVB1165R6
7700348137                       SVB10665
7700503052                       SVB10850
7700523844                       SVB10700
7700525075                       SVB101200
7700525076                       SVB101225
7700532588                       SVB10625
7700545221                       SVB10825
7700546002                       SVB10825
7700546003                       SVB10825
7700547324                       SVB10650
7700549230                       SVB101225
7700550831                       SVB10665
7700550831                       SVB10675
7700557552                       SVB10850
7700559731                       SVB10700
7700565018                       SVB10725

...RENAULT
7700567694                       SVB10665
7700567694                       SVB10675
7700567695                       SVB10650
7700579245                       SVB101075
7700580482                       SVB10850
7700585501                       SVB131025
7700586110                       SVB10625
7700589404                       SVB10700
7700615317                       SVB10665
7700619572                       SVB10625
7700621031                       SVB10700
7700622509                       SVB10665
7700624261                       SVB10725
7700624262                       SVB10850
7700624361                       SVB10725
7700627033                       SVB10813
7700627459                       SVB101075
7700630569                       SVB10900
7700632624                       SVB13950
7700634518                       SVB101000
7700638898                       SVB10760
7700638898                       SVB12760
7700639484                       SVB101300
7700640354                       SVB10975
7700646190                       SVB10690
7700646222                       SVB10825
7700647366                       SVB101075
7700647521                       SVB101010
7700648156                       SVB10850
7700649825                       SVB10760
7700649825                       SVB12760
7700658289                       SVB101000
7700658289                       SVB101010
7700662412                       SVB10700
7700663010                       SVB101010
7700664248                       SVB101225
7700667399                       SVB101010
7700667586                       SVB13875
7700670935                       SVB101225
7700673236                       SVB10600
7700673239                       SVB10665
7700677162                       SVB13875
7700680398                       SVB101300
7700680399                       SVB101010
7700682388                       SVB10800
7700683283                       SVB10825
7700685633                       SVB101140
7700690029                       SVB13825
7700690965                       SVB101140
7700691465                       SVB131025
7700694741                       SVB101010
7700694741                       SVB101025
7700694741                       SVB121030
7700696825                       SVB101025
7700696825                       SVB121030
7700697947                       SVB101175
7700699438                       SVB131025
7700704697                       SVB10700
7700704698                       SVB10710
7700704701                       SVB10700
7700706942                       SVB10750
7700709398                       MVB875R4
7700717284                       TB421
7700717899                       MVB885R4

...RENAULT
7700718261                       MVB885R4
7700718725                       TB421
7700718726                       TB422
7700718836                       TB422
7700720082                       SVB13875
7700720452                       MVB869R5
7700720582                       SVB101010
7700720582                       SVB101025
7700720582                       SVB121030
7700720780                       MVB1165R5
7700723964                       MVB884R6
7700725577                       TB256
7700729330                       MVB875R4
7700729371                       SVB101150
7700729540                       MVB845R5
7700729580                       TB421
7700729581                       TB422
7700729752                       MVB1137R6
7700731717                       SVB101140
7700731718                       SVB101140
7700731789                       SVB101175
7700732795                       SVB101140
7700733788                       MVB887R5
7700734955                       MVB887R5
7700735904                       MVB1690R6
7700735905                       MVB1460R5
7700736204                       SVB101000
7700736969                       TB257
7700738035                       MVB1100R6
7700738783                       MVB1413R6
7700740637                       MVB1165R6
7700741506                       TB256
7700742336                       SVB10690
7700743548                       MVB870R6
7700743777                       TB156
7700744380                       MVB1165R6
7700744391                       SVB10725
7700744961                       MVB845R5
7700745397                       MVB1015R6
7700745599                       SVB13950
7700746125                       SVB101000
7700747381                       MVB850R6
7700749099                       SVB121030
7700749104                       SVB101000
7700749108                       SVB101000
7700749115                       SVB10760
7700749115                       SVB12760
7700749117                       SVB12760
7700749118                       SVB10760
7700749118                       SVB12760
7700749225                       TB292
7700749393                       MVB900R6
7700836095                       TB482
7700850028                       MVB810R3
7700850113                       MVB715R3
7700850766                       MVB1190R6
7700851954                       MVB1550R6
7700853230                       MVB1150R6
7700853616                       MVB1190R6
7700853660                       TB422
7700853661                       TB421
7700853838                       MVB887R3
7700853862                       TB156
7700853887                       MVB1215R4

...RENAULT
7700853990                       MVB1215R4
7700854083                       SVB101250
7700854163                       TB421
7700854326                       MVB1065R4
7700854327                       SVB10760
7700854327                       SVB12760
7700854495                       MVB887R3
7700855096                       MVB1050R4
7700855098                       MVB1740R6
7700856107                       MVB735R4
7700856351                       TB422
7700857065                       MVB1165R6
7700857070                       MVB1660R6
7700857325                       TB431
7700858053                       SVB101000
7700858058                       SVB101000
7700858344                       TB431
7700858762                       SVB101150
7700859638                       MVB1950R6
7700859639                       MVB1015R6
7700859654                       MVB1685R6
7700860463                       MVB1642R6
7700860795                       TB437
7700860833                       MVB900R5
7700860897                       TB516
7700861464                       MVB650R5
7700861465                       MVB775R5
7700861466                       MVB1375R5
7700861467                       MVB960R4
7700862173                       MVB1255R5
7700862272                       SVB101150
7700863011                       TB359
7700863095                       TB482
7700864019                       MVB825R5
7700864813                       MVB1155R6
7700865429                       MVB1137R6
7700865588                       MVB1515R5
7700866063                       MVB1125R6
7700866437                       MVB838R3
7700867939                       MVB906R5
7700868273                       MVB875R5
7700868878                       MVB1125R6
7700869440                       MVB890R6
7700869538                       MVB1642R6
7700869685                       MVB995R4
7700869686                       MVB1238R4
7700869687                       MVB1035R3
7700870367                       MVB735R4
7700870896                       MVB735R4
7700870961                       MVB1685R6
7700872023                       TB735
7700872533                       MVB875R5
7700872579                       TB735
7700874202                       MVB1400R6
7700875412                       TB359
7700875439                       TB545
7700875520                       TB258
7701017999                       SVB101050
7701023183                       SVB131300
7701027182                       SVB101350
7701029704                       SVB101250
7701029705                       SVB101250
7701029706                       SVB131300
7701029707                       SVB101350
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...RENAULT
7701029710                       SVB101400
7701029711                       SVB101450
7701035242                       TB368
7701035651                       MVB563R4
7701035652                       MVB825R5
7701039690                       MVB925R5
7701040944                       MVB563R4
7701043483                       TB368
7701044188                       TB558
7701050368                       TB750
7701057891                       MVB1638R7
7701063978                       TB735
7701063979                       TB292
7701063980                       TB546
7701063999                       TB644
7701064005                       TB796
7701064010                       TB704
7701064316                       TB652
7701064326                       TB654
7701064333                       MVB887R5
7701064349                       MVB875R5
7701065088                       MVB1215R6
7701348137                       SVB10665
7701348228                       SVB10725
7701348230                       SVB10760
7701348230                       SVB12760
7701348323                       SVB10650
7701348346                       SVB13850
7701348507                       SVB101010
7701348508                       SVB101075
7701348549                       SVB10700
7701348934                       SVB101300
7701349028                       SVB10825
7701349038                       SVB10825
7701349225                       SVB10600
7701349245                       SVB10800
7701349538                       SVB101140
7701349590                       SVB10950
7701349594                       SVB101000
7701349620                       SVB101010
7701468162                       TBK117
7701468163                       TBK047
7701468165                       TBK281
7701468166                       TBK282
7701468167                       TBK017
7701468168                       TBK038
7701469774                       TBK036
7701469821                       TBK090
7701469824                       TBK033
7701469833                       TBK002
7701471382                       TBK267
7701471426                       TBK033
7701471769                       TBK045
7701471770                       TBK037
7701471771                       TBK037
7701471772                       TBK063
7701471773                       TBK039
7701471774                       TBK102
7701471864                       TBK098
7701471865                       TBK099
7701471866                       TBK097
7701471974                       TBK267
7701472185                       TBK275
7701472644                       TBK092

...RENAULT
7701472645                       TBK323
7701472675                       TBK092
7701472725                       TBK096
7701472726                       TBK002
7701473001                       TBK315
7701473120                       TBK273
7701473312                       TBK275
7701473672                       TBK323
7701473837                       TBK323
7701474443                       TBK322
7701474446                       TBK099
7701474514                       MVB1105R6
7701474517                       MVB775R4
7701474950                       MVB1100R6
7701475115                       TBK301
7701476571                       TBK301
7701476745                       TBK315
7701477012                       TBK273
7701477013                       TBK092
7701477014                       TBK267
7701477024                       TBK096
7701477028                       TBK301
7701477046                       TBK099
7701477047                       TBK099
7701477048                       TBK275
7701477049                       TBK323
7701477050                       TBK322
8200004342                       MVB1775R6
8200020924                       MVB1135R5
8200023912                       MVB1150R6
8200027520                       MVB735R4
8200034222                       TB704
8200034396                       MVB1200R5
8200035834                       TB712
8200036780                       TB654
8200039519                       TB713
8200041850                       MVB925R4
8200041851                       MVB900R4
8200046148                       TB652
8200058139                       MVB1642R6
8200059395                       MVB1137R6
8200059423                       MVB850R6
8200059425                       MVB870R6
8200061673                       MVB1110R5
8200065601                       MVB735R3
8200071399                       MVB1785R7
8200072113                       MVB1125R7
8200078576                       MVB1600R6
8200087378                       TB756
8200088894                       TB644
8200089047                       MVB1190R6
8200093814                       MVB1805R6
8200098343                       TB644
8200106085                       TB712
8200111788                       MVB1775R7
8200113203                       MVB1795R6
8200127627                       TB710
8200127693                       MVB1785R7
8200142350                       TB636
8200181178                       TB546
8200188959                       MVB1833R6
8200200665                       MVB1788R7
8200200666                       MVB1150R7
8200206889                       MVB1120R5

...RENAULT
8200208422                       TB636
8200211651                       MVB715R4
8200211989                       MVB1788R7
8200221695                       TB652
8200226493                       MVB1660R6
8200241629                       TB713
8200243021                       MVB1200R6
8200248497                       TB756
8200251983                       TB756
8200322233                       MVB1035R7
8200344791                       TB713
8200356268                       MVB1820R6
8200356446                       MVB1969R7
8200366318                       TB713
8200461911                       TB710
8200466868                       MVB1833R6
8200508612                       TB713
8200537021                       TB529
8200537023                       TB636
8200537026                       TB636
8200537033                       TB713
8200542737                       TB644
8200542739                       TB652
8200542740                       TB653
8200542741                       TB546
8200542743                       TB756
8200542746                       TB654
8200545581                       TB482
8200644900                       MVB1115R7
8200795488                       MVB1115R7
8200821813                       MVB1200R6
8200821816                       MVB1130R6
8200830182                       MVB735R3
8200833541                       MVB1750R5
8200833543                       MVB1600R6
8200833550                       MVB1125R7
8200833558                       MVB1788R7
8200833570                       MVB1795R6
8200846156                       MVB1190R6
8200897097                       TB636
8200897100                       TB636
8972292770                       TB750
9618337580                       TB727
9629407980                       MVB1600R6
9630034080                       MVB1600R6
9632391980                       MVB1600R6
9632600080                       MVB1600R6
9638027080                       MVB1580R6
9638027180                       MVB1580R6
9649592880                       MVB1588R6
9652391980                       MVB1600R6

ROVER
1G2716                                 SVB10900
1H1001                                 SVB10900
2A414                                    SVB10813
2A801                                    SVB10813
3H2134                                 SVB17850
12B307                                 SVB131225
13H1329                               SVB10865
13H1448                               SVB131125
13H1840                               SVB131075
13H3726                               SVB101050
13H3820                               SVB10888
13H389                                 SVB10813

...ROVER
13H4366                               SVB10888
13H4583                               SVB10888
13H4706                               SVB10850
13H480                                 SVB131150
13H503                                 SVB10925
13H5373                               SVB10825
13H589                                 SVB10813
13H6869                               SVB101050
13H7104                               SVB101175
13H760                                 SVB101113
13H7975                               SVB101050
13H8309                               SVB10888
13H8310                               SVB10900
13H8389                               SVB10813
13H859                                 SVB10813
13H8673                               SVB10840
13H923                                 SVB10900
13H924                                 SVB10940
13H9620                               SVB10950
17D29                                    SVB131175
17H760                                 SVB101100
2614A026                            SVB10925
13405PP0004                     TB354
14400P14004                     TB378
14400P4500                        TB353
14400P45000                     TB353
14400P45010                     TB353
14400PH7004                     TB312
31110P44G03                     MVB950R5
31110PA13420                   SVB10950
31110PB00041                   MVB950R5
38920P1K505                     MVB800R4
38920P2A003                     MVB825R4
38920PTO0032                   MVB1100R5
56992PL20030                   SVB101075
56992PL26610                   SVB101075
56992PP2E010                   SVB10888
151209                                 SVB10913
151209EVA                           SVB10710
151515                                 SVB10900
156489                                 SVB101100
201403                                 SVB101050
212683                                 SVB101125
214239                                 SVB101100
214239                                 SVB101113
214303                                 SVB101025
214314                                 SVB101113
214325                                 SVB101100
214830                                 SVB101125
216632                                 SVB10888
217391                                 SVB101100
217607                                 SVB10950
219560                                 SVB10813
247920                                 SVB10913
247939                                 SVB10950
511963                                 SVB10950
513907                                 SVB10888
522704                                 SVB10825
524200                                 SVB101050
527288                                 SVB101050
563132                                 SVB101025
563132                                 SVB101050
574046                                 SVB10888
596433                                 SVB10900
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OE
...ROVER
602319                                 SVB101150
603713                                 SVB13850
611612                                 SVB131000
613602                                 SVB101225
614106                                 SVB13925
614670                                 SVB131000
2014034                               SVB101050
46510585A                          SVB10740
88156489                            SVB101100
9194009101                       MVB915R4
279023126306                   MVB725R4
279105116303                   TB746
AAU3550                               SVB10800
AAU3577                               SVB10825
AAU8072                               SVB10875
ADU4236                               SVB10825
ADU6528                               SVB10940
ADU8912                               SVB10710
ADU9401                               SVB101050
AEA489                                  SVB10900
AEC932                                  SVB101113
AEH473                                  SVB10975
AEH621                                  SVB10975
AEJ63                                      SVB10850
AEJ101                                   SVB10840
AHU2747                              MVB1200R5
AHU2749                              MVB1450R6
CAM7910                              SVB10950
CAM9989                              SVB10710
CDU2749                               TB295
CFB10825                             SVB10825
DBP4066                               MVB760R3
DBP4067                               MVB760R3
DBP4131                               TB203
DBP9213                               MVB735R3
DBP9214                               MVB735R3
DBP9289                               TB203
ECP244                                  TB312
EDU1357EVA                        SVB101075
EPC244EVA                           TB312
ERC0026                               SVB131175
ERC304                                  SVB10913
ERC0400                               SVB13850
ERC657                                  SVB13925
ERC675                                  SVB13925
ERC1347                               SVB13850
ERC1742                               SVB131050
ERC2774                               SVB13850
ERC4272                               SVB13800
ERC5146                               SVB13750
ERC5836                               SVB101125
ERC6072                               SVB13925
ERC6504                               SVB101025
ERC6886                               SVB101025
ERC8852                               SVB10775
ERC8938                               SVB101050
ERR0810                               SVB131025
ERR1092                               TB478
ERR2073                               SVB10675
ETC4266                                SVB10710
ETC4267                                SVB10675
ETC4272                                SVB13800
ETC4705                                SVB10675
ETC5815                                SVB13725

...ROVER
ETC7394                                SVB101215
ETC7469                                SVB10610
ETC7899                                SVB10675
ETC7939                                SVB101025
ETC8550                                TB365
ETC9002                                SVB131200
ETC9009                                SVB131350
ETC9019                                SVB131175
ETC9080                                SVB13875
FDU1464                               TB272
FDU1464EVA                        TB272
FDU1466                               TB317
FDU1817EVA                        MVB760R3
FDU2906EVA                        SVB10888
GCB10700                            SVB10700
GCB10706                            SVB10710
GCB10715                            SVB10710
GCB10813                            SVB10813
GCB10825                            SVB10825
GCB10838                            SVB10840
GCB10914                            SVB10925
GCB10937                            SVB10940
GCB10950                            SVB10950
GCB50765                            SVB10750
GFB101                                  SVB10925
GFB102                                  SVB10813
GFB103                                  SVB10900
GFB104                                  SVB10825
GFB105                                  SVB101113
GFB120                                  SVB10865
GFB121                                  SVB10850
GFB122                                  SVB101113
GFB122                                  SVB101125
GFB124                                  SVB101025
GFB124                                  SVB101050
GFB127                                  SVB10888
GFB128                                  SVB131075
GFB136                                  SVB10975
GFB142                                  SVB101100
GFB144                                  SVB101275
GFB145                                  SVB10975
GFB147                                  SVB131175
GFB165                                  SVB101050
GFB168                                  SVB101025
GFB170                                  SVB101125
GFB176                                  SVB10888
GFB176                                  SVB10900
GFB182                                  SVB10888
GFB183                                  SVB10825
GFB183                                  SVB10840
GFB185                                  SVB10813
GFB189                                  SVB131075
GFB192                                  SVB10825
GFB192                                  SVB10840
GFB193                                  SVB10813
GFB195                                  SVB10825
GFB196                                  SVB10888
GFB197                                  SVB10840
GFB205                                  SVB10950
GFB206                                  SVB10950
GFB209                                  SVB101100
GFB210                                  SVB10840
GFB211                                  SVB101225
GFB212                                  SVB10950

...ROVER
GFB213                                  SVB101100
GFB214                                  SVB10913
GFB215                                  SVB131175
GFB216                                  SVB13850
GFB243                                  SVB131075
GFB246                                  SVB101050
GFB248                                  SVB101100
GFB249                                  SVB10950
GFB250                                  SVB10950
GFB251                                  SVB10813
GFB252                                  SVB10825
GFB253                                  SVB10840
GFB255                                  SVB10950
GFB258                                  SVB101050
GFB259                                  SVB13925
GFB260                                  SVB10710
GFB262                                  SVB10975
GFB272                                  SVB10940
GFB273                                  SVB10875
GFB303                                  SVB131000
GFB350                                  MVB735R3
GFB357                                  SVB101050
GFB358                                  MVB915R4
GFB360                                  MVB760R3
GFB362                                  SVB10710
GFB366                                  MVB735R3
GFB367                                  MVB760R3
GFB369                                  SVB101075
GFB370                                  SVB101075
GFB372                                  MVB760R3
GFB373                                  MVB760R3
GFB375                                  MVB870R4
GFB376                                  SVB10700
GFB400                                  MVB810R4
GFB402                                  MVB950R5
GFB403                                  MVB950R5
GFB404                                  MVB1100R5
GFB406                                  MVB1100R5
GFB407                                  MVB1100R5
GFB408                                  MVB780R3
GFB700                                  SVB10888
GFB701                                  SVB10940
GFB702                                  MVB700R5
GFB1120                               MVB2025R5
GFB1121                               MVB869R5
GFB1122                               MVB1560R6
GFB1123                               MVB1285R6
GFB10706                             SVB10710
GFB10725                             SVB10710
GFB10775                             SVB10775
GFB10813                             SVB10800
GFB10813                             SVB10813
GFB10825                             SVB10825
GFB10838                             SVB10840
GFB10875                             SVB10875
GFB10900                             SVB10900
GFB10950                             SVB10950
GFB10975                             SVB10975
GFB11044                             SVB101050
GFB11065                             SVB101050
GFB20864                             SVB13850
GFB21075                             SVB131075
GFB50949                             SVB10950
GFB60825                             SVB10825

...ROVER
GFB60838                             SVB10840
GFB60937                             SVB10940
GFB61038                             SVB101050
GFB80743                             MVB735R4
GFB80750                             MVB755R4
GFB80755                             MVB747R4
GFB80760                             MVB763R4
GFB80770                             MVB775R4
GFB80795                             MVB800R4
GFB80910                             MVB915R4
GFB80925                             MVB920R4
GFB90633                             MVB638R5
GFB90698                             MVB700R5
GFB91165                             MVB1165R5
GFB91170                             MVB1175R5
GFB91205                             MVB1200R5
GFB91496                             MVB1500R5
GFB91790                             MVB1790R5
GFB101415                          MVB1413R6
GFB101448                          MVB1450R6
GMB101                                MVB790R4
GMB102                                MVB800R4
GMB103                                MVB810R4
GMB104                                MVB950R5
GMB108                                MVB870R4
GMB109                                MVB825R4
GMB30738                           MVB735R3
GMB40750                           MVB755R4
GMB40770                           MVB775R4
GMB40910                           MVB915R4
GMB50735                           MVB735R5
GMB50830                           MVB830R5
GMB50956                           MVB950R5
GMB51165                           MVB1165R5
GMB51165XS                      MVB1165R5
GMB51496                           MVB1500R5
GMB51790                           MVB1790R5
GMB61180                           MVB1180R6
GMB61185                           MVB1180R6
GMB61290                           MVB1285R6
GMB61415                           MVB1413R6
GMB61448                           MVB1450R6
GMB61465                           MVB1460R5
GMB61553                           MVB1550R6
GRP101448                          MVB1450R6
GTB1208                               TB312
GTB1233                               TB317
GTB1237                               TB272
GTB1238                               TB295
GTB1238XS                           TB295
GTB1253                               TB234
GTB1253XS                           TB234
GTB1283XS                           TB295
GTB1289                               TB367
GTB1289XS                           TB367
GTB1290                               TB378
GTB1291                               TB353
GTB1292                               TB354
GTB1293XS                           TB450
GTB1497XS                           TB640
GTB2003                               TB477
GTB2004                               TB513
GTB2005                               TB353
GTB2005XS                           TB353
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...ROVER
GTB2006                               TB457
GTB2016XS                           TB317
GTB2017XS                           TB534
GTB2018XS                           TB547
GTB2019XS                           TB650
GTB9003XS                           TB534
GTB9005                               TB651
IG2716                                   SVB10900
IH1001                                  SVB10900
JPB100045EVA                    MVB810R4
LHN000060                          TB451
LHN10013                            TB560
LHN10015                            TB560
LHN10016                            TB367
LHN10029                            TB477
LHN100040                          TB650
LHN100310B                       TB560
LHN100320EVA                   TB378
LHN100370EVA                   TB353
LHN100390                          TB534
LHN100400                          TB547
LHN100460EVA                   TB457
LHN100560                          TB640
LHN100690                          TB451
LHN100730                          TB450
LHN100760                          TB651
LHN100830                          TB534
LHN100860                          TB547
LIB100000EVA                     TB354
MVF10001                            TB513
MVF100040                          TB650
PQS000367EVA                   MVB760R3
PQS000403EVA                   MVB950R5
PQS10009EVA                      SVB10940
PQS10013                            MVB755R4
PQS10013EVA                      MVB755R4
PQS10028                            MVB775R4
PQS10028EVA                      MVB775R4
PQS10035                            MVB1450R6
PQS10037                            SVB10740
PQS10043EVA                      MVB700R5
PQS10044                            MVB1165R5
PQS10045EVA                      MVB1413R6
PQS10065EVA                      MVB780R3
PQS010700EVA                   SVB10700
PQS051495EVA                   MVB1500R5
PQS100760EVA                   MVB1100R5
PQS100840                          MVB735R5
PQS100850                          MVB1460R5
PQS100950EVA                   MVB1790R5
PQS101010                          MVB810R4
PQS101030                          MVB1180R6
PQS101080                          MVB790R4
PQS101140                          MVB830R5
PQS101160EVA                   MVB950R5
PQS101180                          MVB1200R5
PQS101210                          MVB1550R6
PQS101261                          MVB1285R6
PQS101262                          MVB1285R6
PQS101271                          MVB1560R6
PQS101272                          MVB1560R6
PQS101300                          MVB2025R5
PQS101310                          MVB869R5
PQS101340                          MVB870R4

...ROVER
PQS101380                          MVB800R4
PQS101450                          MVB735R3
PQS101460                          MVB825R4
PQS101590                          MVB1165R5
PWS100730EVA                  MVB1100R5
RKC5233                               SVB10925
TCK0366                                SVB10900
TKC386                                  SVB10900
TKC1616                                SVB101100
TKC2165                                SVB101100
TKC2444                                SVB13925
TKC2802                                SVB10940
TKC6621                                SVB101100
TRC2801                                SVB10975
UAM1058                              SVB10700
UE8591                                  SVB101325
UE31113RR                          SVB101275
UE31855RR                          SVB10975
WAM2804                             TB234
XHM460                                TB312
XHM5788EVA                       MVB915R4

SAAB
707766                                 SVB101140
713053                                 SVB101025
713657                                 SVB101140
731053                                 SVB101025
800693                                 SVB101010
830050                                 SVB10825
837573                                 SVB10775
838492                                 SVB10975
880397                                 SVB101100
880693                                 SVB101010
883391                                 SVB101100
2717056                               TB372
4029195                               MVB2325R6
4029203                               MVB2553R6
4165080                               MVB1904R6
4356291                               SVB131250
4356887                               MVB1588R6
4356895                               MVB2325R6
4356903                               MVB2553R6
4359063                               MVB2625R6
4360111                               MVB2300R6
4360467                               MVB2300R6
4395422                               MVB2300R6
4395430                               MVB1885R6
4395448                               MVB2325R6
4395455                               MVB2553R6
4395463                               MVB2225R6
4504163                               TB481
4552648                               MVB2020R6
4575528                               MVB1904R6
4621348                               TB481
4752861                               MVB2020R6
4773545                               TB481
4773842                               TBK091
4896312                               MVB1995R6
4899548                               MVB2613R6
4899555                               MVB2020R6
4904728                               MVB2625R6
4961058                               MVB1805R6
4961066                               MVB2350R6
4965687                               MVB1980R6
5340526                               MVB1805R6

...SAAB
5340534                               MVB1904R6
5343280                               MVB1904R6
5590344                               MVB2415R6
5954557                               TB750
7511728                               SVB10975
7551674                               MVB1610R5
7579881                               MVB1610R5
7596679                               MVB1588R6
8322026                               SVB10813
8339921                               SVB10825
8339939                               SVB10875
8375735                               SVB10775
8384927                               SVB10975
9323510                               SVB10975
9339409                               SVB101250
9341314                               SVB10975
9344623                               SVB131200
9347048                               SVB101250
9361791                               SVB101175
9367020                               SVB131175
9382383                               SVB131275
24435940                            MVB1030R5
24451895                            TB638
24452030                            MVB1904R6
55201363                            MVB1725R6
55556404                            MVB1030R5
55564662                            MVB1725R6
90500360                            TB481
90502734                            MVB1904R6
93178811                            TB639
93178812                            TB790
93181196                            MVB1413R6
93184450                            MVB1413R6
93185049                            MVB2625R6
93185050                            MVB2350R6
93185336                            TB639
93185756                            MVB2120R6

SAN
1752151A00                        MVB810R4
1752161A00                        MVB800R4
3545086CA0                        MVB1469R6
4918160A00                        MVB790R4
9514160A50                        MVB800R4
9514160A60                        MVB920R4

SEAT
1K0260849B                       MVB1100R6
1L0198002A                        TBK026
03C903137A                        MVB1600R6
03D145933AD                     MVB1875R6
03D145933AG                     MVB1450R6
03D145933S                       MVB1460R5
03E260849A                        MVB1875R6
03E260849B                        MVB1875R6
03G109119                          TB743
03G198119                          TBK262
03G903137A                       MVB946R6
03G903137B                       MVB1050R6
03G903137H                       MVB825R6
06A109119C                        TB552
06A109119D                       TB552
06A145933D                       MVB1125R6
06A145933L                        MVB925R6
06A198119                          TBK100
06A198119B                       TBK115

...SEAT
06A260849C                        MVB1200R6D
06A260849E                        MVB1200R6D
06A260849K                        MVB1035R6
06A903849K                        MVB1035R6
06B109119A                       TB554
06B198119                          TBK115
06D109119                          TB745
06D109119B                       TB753
06F198119A                        TBK351
06F260849E                        MVB1045R6
06F260849L                         MVB1050R6
06F903137E                        MVB900R6
06J260849D                         MVB1115R6
6K0198001A                        TBK087
6K0198001B                       TBK086
6K0198001D                       TBK088
6Q0260849A                       MVB1740R6
6Q0903137A                       MVB1088R6
7M0145271                         SVB12670
7M0145271A                      SVB12760
414639                                 SVB10775
3897656                               SVB101000
3899744                               SVB10825
3901232                               SVB10775
03931000                            SVB131125
3938725                               SVB10875
3938737                               SVB10875
3939739                               SVB10800
3991260                               SVB10813
4061402                               SVB10775
4146147                               SVB10750
4146392                               SVB10775
4156392                               SVB10800
4156931                               SVB10800
4158457                               SVB10850
4164623                               SVB10790
0004225393                       SVB10850
4253056                               SVB10750
4616931                               SVB10800
5930833                               SVB10825
5949504                               SVB10800
0019973792                       SVB10900
0019974592                       SVB10875
022145933G                       MVB1325R6D
026109119B                       TB463
026145271                          SVB10735
026903137C                        SVB10950
027109119A                        TB505
027109119B                       TB505
027109119C                        TB505
027903137                          SVB10625
027903137A                        SVB10865
028109119AA                     TB384
028109119AC                     TB657
028109119D                       TB384
028109119K                        TB384
028109119M                      TB384
028109119N                       TB657
028109119P                        TB384
028109119S                       TB384
028145271G                       SVB10725
028145271G                       SVB12735
028145271H                       SVB10790
028145271K                        SVB12735

OE OE OE OE
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OE
...SEAT
028145271L                        SVB10790
028198119                          TBK024
028198119A                        TBK025
028198119B                       TBK119
028198119C                        TBK026
028198119E                        TBK305
028198119F                        TBK112
028260849D                       MVB1150R6
028260849J                         MVB1150R6
028260849L                        MVB1150R6
028903137AD                     MVB925R6
028903137AM                    MVB925R6
028903137AP                     MVB1225R5
028903137AS                     MVB1050R6
028903137BB                     MVB1045R6
028903137T                        MVB1045R6
030109119H                       TB466
030109119M                      TB466
030109119S                       TB466
030145933                          MVB1100R6
030145933E                        MVB1065R6
030145933L                        MVB1065R6
030145933M                      MVB1065R6
030145933R                        MVB1065R6
030198119A                        TBK087
030198119B                       TBK320
030903137E                        SVB12710
030903137K                        MVB736R6
030903137T                        MVB750R6
032109119G                       TB467
032109119J                         TB467
032145933                          MVB1180R6
032145933C                        MVB1125R6
032145933E                        MVB1125R6
032145933G                       MVB1125R6
032145933S                       MVB1125R6
032145933T                        MVB1180R6
032198119                          TBK088
036109119AG                     TB658
036109119D                       TB553
036109119H                       TB553
036109119HPDS                TB553
036109119M                      TB658
036109119P                        TB634
036109119Q                       TB658
036145933AE                     MVB1190R6
036145933AG                     MVB736R6
036145933AJ                      MVB1080R6
036145933H                       MVB1550R6
036145933J                         MVB1080R6
036145933M                      MVB750R6
036198119A                        TBK246
036198119B                       TBK263
036198119C                        TBK246
037145271E                        SVB10690
037145271E                        SVB12685
037145271F                        SVB10750
037145271F                        SVB12760
037198119                          TBK076
037260849                          MVB1155R6
037260849C                        MVB1155R6
037903137E                        MVB890R6
037903137F                        MVB975R6
037903137G                       MVB975R6

...SEAT
037903137H                       MVB1035R6
038109119B                       TB533
038109119D                       TB533
038109119L                        TB680
038109119M                      TB797
038109119N                       TB680
038109119P                        TB680
038145933J                         MVB1080R6
038198119                          TBK225
038198119A                        TBK270
038198119D                       TBK107
038198119F                        TBK116
038903137AA                     MVB1180R6
038903137E                        MVB1660R6
038903137G                       MVB906R6
038903137J                         MVB1660R6
038903137L                        MVB1180R6
039903137N                       MVB1100R6
045260849                          MVB1188R6D
045903137D                       MVB1000R6
045903137E                        MVB860R6
047903137E                        MVB1875R6
047903137F                        MVB1488R6
048109119G                       TB441
049903137B                       SVB10950
051198119                          TBK086
052903137F                        SVB10675
059198119                          TBK348
066145933J                         MVB1325R6D
066145933K                        MVB1260R6
068145271B                       SVB10740
068145271B                       SVB12735
068145271E                        SVB10650
068145271E                        SVB12650
068260849B                       SVB13950
068260849G                       SVB13950
068903137AG                     SVB10700
068903137AR                     SVB10960
068903137AR                     SVB12950
068903137D                       SVB10960
068903137D                       SVB12950
071145933F                        MVB1285R6
A6A109119C                        TB552
EA03231005                        SVB10750
EA03231006                        SVB10750
EA03231007                        SVB10750
FA03231000                        SVB10775
FA03231001                        SVB10775
FA03231002                        SVB10775
FC03231001                        SVB10850
FD03231000                        SVB10800
FD03231001                        SVB10850
FD03231002                        SVB10850
GE03931000                        SVB131125
HB03231000                       SVB10790
ND03231051                       SVB101000
SE020032310A                   SVB10800
SE020032310A                   SVB10813
SE021039310A                   SVB13950
SE021040210A                   SVB10750
SE700032310A                   SVB10840
SE700032310B                   SVB10840
XO39530760                       SVB10840
XO39652540                       SVB10813

SKODA
1K0260849A                        MVB1100R6
03D145933A                       MVB1740R6
03D145933AD                     MVB1875R6
03D145933AG                     MVB1450R6
03D145933AH                     MVB1875R6
03D145933AJ                      MVB1450R6
03D145933S                       MVB1460R5
03E260849A                        MVB1875R6
03E260849B                        MVB1875R6
03G109119                          TB743
03G198119                          TBK262
03G903137A                       MVB946R6
03G903137B                       MVB1050R6
03G903137H                       MVB825R6
03L903137                          MVB1065R6
03L903137B                        MVB838R6
06A109119B                       TB552
06A109119C                        TB552
06A109119D                       TB552
06A145933D                       MVB1125R6
06A145933F                        MVB925R6
06A198119                          TBK100
06A260849                          MVB1200R6D
06A260849C                        MVB1200R6D
06A260849G                       MVB1035R6
06B109119A                       TB554
06B109119B                       TB554
06B109119F                        TB554
06B260849A                       MVB855R4
06B260849B                       MVB855R4
06B260849D                       MVB855R4
06B903137                          MVB1300R5
06B903137E                        MVB1300R5
06D109119                          TB745
06D109119B                       TB753
06F198119A                        TBK351
06F260849E                        MVB1045R6
06F260849L                         MVB1050R6
06F903137E                        MVB900R6
06J260849D                         MVB1115R6
6Q0260849A                       MVB1740R6
6Q0260849C                       MVB1740R6
6Q0903137A                       MVB1088R6
06Q903137A                       MVB1088R6
6U0903137A                       MVB945R4
005435171                          MVB945R4
005435174                          MVB1675R6
022145933AG                     MVB1613R6
028109119AC                     TB657
028109119N                       TB657
028198119G                       TBK093
028903137AP                     MVB1225R5
030145933E                        MVB1065R6
030145933G                       MVB1065R6
030145933K                        MVB1080R6
030145933L                        MVB1065R6
030903137AB                     MVB750R6
030903137T                        MVB750R6
032109119F                        TB467
032109119G                       TB467
032109119J                         TB467
032145933AA                     MVB1550R6
032145933S                       MVB1125R6
036109119AG                     TB658

...SKODA
036109119P                        TB634
036109119Q                       TB658
036145933AG                     MVB736R6
036145933AJ                      MVB1080R6
036145933F                        MVB1088R6
036145933H                       MVB1550R6
036145933J                         MVB1080R6
036145933M                      MVB750R6
036198119A                        TBK246
036198119C                        TBK246
038109119B                       TB533
038109119D                       TB533
038109119L                        TB680
038109119M                      TB797
038109119N                       TB680
038109119P                        TB680
038198119                          TBK225
038198119A                        TBK270
038198119C                        TBK270
038198119F                        TBK116
038903137AA                     MVB1180R6
038903137E                        MVB1660R6
038903137G                       MVB906R6
038903137H                       MVB1432R5
038903137L                        MVB1180R6
038903137N                       MVB1100R6
038903137T                        MVB1432R5
44105435                            MVB945R4
045903137B                       MVB1000R6
045903137D                       MVB1000R6
045903137E                        MVB860R6
047145933                          MVB1675R6
047145933E                        MVB1675R6
047903137AB                     MVB1740R6
047903137R                        MVB1225R5
059109119B                       TB738
059130113A                        TB641
078109119H                       TB556
078198119                          TBK357
078198479                          TBK353
078903137BC                     MVB1875R6
101555435                          SVB10925
101565435                          SVB101050
942100009                          SVB101000
942105009                          SVB101050
942600009                          SVB101000
943095009                          SVB10950
943100010                          SVB101000
441054351716                   MVB945R4

SMART
0003177V003000000      MVB790R4
0003190V005000000      MVB850R3
0018907V001000000      MVB790R4
0018908V001000000      MVB850R3
0009932396                       MVB1225R5
0009932496                       MVB915R5
0019930796                       MVB800R4
0019934496                       MVB800R4
0129973992                       MVB768R5
1609970092                       MVB790R4
1609970192                       MVB850R3

SSANGYONG
0079978292                       MVB2250R6
0089973492                       MVB2120R6

OE OE OE
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...SSANGYONG
0089973692                       MVB2100R6
0109978892                       MVB2225R6
0119971592                       MVB2100R6
0119971892                       MVB2050R6
517039000                          MVB906R5
1629973392                       MVB2225R6
2610103200                       SVB131175
4714603050                       SVB131500
6619974692                       MVB2100R6
6659970392                       MVB2250R6

SUBARU
11718AA020                        SVB13975
13028AA071                        TB551
13028AA072                        TB551
13028AA200                        TB758
13028AA240                        TB758
13028KA021                        TB322
13028KA030                        TB328
13028KA031                        TB328
13028KA071                        TB622
13160AA060                        TB551
13160AA090                        TB551
13160AA100                        TB551
73013AA000                        MVB885R4
73013PA000                        MVB855R4
73013TA070                        MVB960R4
73036GA100                       MVB985R4
73036GA110                       MVB1125R4
73036GA120                       SVB13975
73036GA130                       SVB131150
73036GA140                       SVB13950
73323AA010                        MVB900R4
73323AC000                        MVB900R4
73323AC010                        MVB900R4
73323AC011                        MVB900R4
73323AP010                        MVB900R4
73323FA000                        MVB885R4
73323FA030                        MVB885R4
73323SA000                        MVB855R4
1276163E00                        TB322
1276172F00                        TB456
1276172F10                        TB456
1752152E00                        MVB945R4
1752160B00                       MVB810R3
1752160B20                       MVB810R3
1752161A00                        MVB800R4
4918060B20                       MVB850R4
9514163B50                       MVB790R4
809110020                          SVB10913
809110110                          SVB10675
809110140                          SVB10913
809110290                          SVB10900
809110380                          SVB10900
809110400                          SVB10700
809110460                          SVB10690
809110490                          SVB10610
809110540                          SVB10625
809110550                          SVB10710
809113050                          SVB13925
809113070                          SVB13925
809211010                          MVB648R3
809211020                          MVB735R3
809213010                          MVB975R4
809213040                          MVB945R4

...SUBARU
809214070                          MVB725R4
809214290                          MVB725R4
809214320                          MVB706R4
809214470                          MVB845R4
809214550                          MVB845R4
809218010                          MVB688R5
809218130                          MVB875R5
809218140                          MVB875R5
809218150                          MVB875R5
809218160                          MVB875R5
809218170                          MVB875R5
809218200                          MVB887R5
809218210                          MVB875R5
809218240                          MVB887R5
809218250                          MVB875R5
809218270                          MVB875R5
809218300                          MVB875R5
809218310                          MVB875R5
809218380                          MVB875R5
809218390                          MVB875R5
809218400                          MVB869R5
809218410                          MVB869R5
809218420                          MVB869R5
809218430                          MVB875R5
809218750                          MVB875R5
809221050                          MVB1642R6
809221080                          MVB1588R6
809221090                          MVB1625R6
809221120                          MVB1650R6
1752186500                       MVB810R4
1752186520                       MVB810R4
8091101100                       SVB10675
G3012AA608                       MVB885R4
G3031FA613                        MVB970R5

SUZUKI
12761M72F10                     TB456
12761N70C10                     TB455
17521B8201                       SVB10840
17521M79F10                     MVB706R4
1140770C00                        TB455
1140771C00                        TB281
1176163E00                        TB322
1274172F00                        TB456
1276067JG1                         TBK322
1276153B00                       TB502
1276153B01                       TB502
1276160E00                        TB535
1276163E00                        TB322
1276166G00                       TB560
1276167G00                       TB632
1276167J00                         TB720
1276170C00                        TB455
1276170C10                        TB455
1276171C00                        TB281
1276172F00                        TB456
1276173J00                         TB721
1276178E01                        TB590
1276178E02                        TB590
1276179J50                         TB639
1276180C00                        TB322
1276184A00                        TB713
1276184CT0                        TB545
1276186CA0                        TB560
1752124J00                         MVB836R5

...SUZUKI
1752150F00                        MVB648R4
1752151A00                        MVB810R4
1752152E00                        MVB945R4
1752160A00                        MVB810R4
1752160B00                       MVB810R3
1752160B01                       MVB810R3
1752160B10                       MVB810R3
1752160B20                       MVB810R3
1752161A00                        MVB800R4
1752161A10                        MVB800R4
1752162G00                       MVB1550R5
1752164J00                         MVB836R5
1752166J00                         MVB945R4
1752170B01                       SVB10610
1752170B10                       SVB10610
1752170D01                       SVB10635
1752176G01                       SVB10710
1752177E00                        MVB1550R5
1752177E10                        MVB1550R5
1752178E00                        SVB131175
1752178F00                        MVB810R4
1752179J50                         MVB1050R6
1752180C00                        SVB10840
1752180F51                        MVB1040R4
1752181AA0                        MVB985R4
1752183AA0                        MVB995R4
1752183E00                        MVB810R4
1752184CA0                        MVB1115R6
1752184H00                       MVB850R4
1752185C00                        MVB810R4
1752185E00                        MVB1180R6
1752185FA0                        MVB925R4
1752186CA0                        SVB10600
3534086CA0                        MVB1150R6
4818052E00                        MVB945R4
4918060B10                       MVB945R4
4918060B20                       MVB850R4
4918060G10                       MVB900R4
4918063B10                       MVB920R4
4918063B20                       MVB825R4
4918063B50                       MVB790R4
4918063G10                       MVB915R4
4918065G10                       MVB1740R6
4918065G11                       MVB1725R6
4918065G20                       MVB1155R6
4918069G00                       MVB940R4
4918073J00                         MVB1370R6
4918084A80                        MVB1960R6
4918150J40                         MVB1635R6
4918156B10                       MVB810R4
4918160A00                        MVB790R4
4918164J00                         MVB885R4
4918165D40                       MVB1570R6
4918170A10                        MVB706R4
4918177E00                        MVB1020R4
4918178E00                        SVB13925
9414160G90                       MVB1638R5
9514150F00                        MVB835R4
9514150F01                        MVB835R4
9514151K00                        MVB763R4
9514155C00                        MVB755R4
9514155C10                        MVB855R4
9514157B50                       MVB825R4
9514160A00                        MVB825R4

...SUZUKI
9514160A10                        MVB940R4
9514160A50                        MVB800R4
9514160A60                        MVB920R4
9514160B10                       MVB945R4
9514160B50                       MVB763R4
9514160D01                       SVB10760
9514160D10                       SVB10750
9514160G40                       MVB995R4
9514160G50                       MVB835R4
9514160G60                       MVB1000R4
9514160G80                       MVB1638R5
9514160G90                       MVB1638R5
9514163B50                       MVB790R4
9514164A00                        MVB835R4
9514164A10                        MVB945R4
9514165D00                       MVB1090R4
9514170F01                        MVB835R4
9514171B00                       SVB10740
9514173J00                         MVB1715R6
9514177E80                        SVB13850
9514177E81                        SVB13850
9514178A00                        SVB10790
9514178A20                        SVB10775
9514184EA0                        MVB1318R6
9514185C60                        MVB940R4
9514186H00                       MVB763R4
17521052E00                     MVB945R4
51758124                            MVB1388R6
55185078                            MVB1318R6
96142525                            TB560
96198509                            MVB1150R6
96209040                            MVB1150R6
1140786501                       TB426
1276186500                       TB426
1276186501                       TB426
1752171520                       SVB10750
1752175100                       SVB10775
1752176000                       SVB10825
1752177300                       SVB10750
1752178000                       SVB10825
1752178100                       SVB10825
1752182010                       SVB10840
1752182020                       SVB10840
1752182030                       SVB10840
1752183010                       SVB10840
1752185090                       MVB1080R4
1752185300                       MVB1015R4
1752186500                       MVB810R4
1752186510                       MVB810R4
1752186520                       MVB810R4
4918086000                       MVB940R4
8200059395                       MVB1137R6
9008090155                       MVB970R5
9086007800                       SVB10775
9086107300                       SVB10710
9091602299                       MVB800R4
9091602422                       MVB1120R5
9091602424                       MVB870R4
9091602433                       MVB870R4
9091602995                       MVB1135R5
9497000730                       MVB925R4
9497000740                       MVB940R4
9514280000                       SVB10790
9936380740                       MVB735R3
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OE
TALBOT
26181A                                 SVB10888
32471J                                   SVB10775
36942N                                 SVB10790
40996V                                  SVB10925
50951H                                 SVB101300
081622                                 TB560
128001                                 SVB10888
128007                                 SVB101125
179439                                 SVB10775
347100                                 SVB10775
400332                                 SVB101050
407601                                 SVB10975
409105                                 SVB10975
409224                                 SVB10790
427169                                 SVB10865
427944                                 SVB10913
427945                                 SVB10913
456908                                 SVB10650
456911                                 SVB10610
547197                                 SVB10888
574926                                 SVB10975
575052                                 SVB10925
575055                                 MVB698R4
1214758                               SVB10950
1238402                               SVB10975
1238562                               SVB10940
4099600                               SVB10925
7100127                               SVB101113
7100495                               SVB101113
7100859                               SVB101113
9226505                               SVB10960
9226506                               SVB10960
9226508                               SVB101113
9226518                               SVB101175
9226534                               SVB10813
9226584                               SVB10975
0013014900                       SVB10790
13014900                            SVB10790
17841500                            SVB10950
0017943900                       SVB10775
20454400                            SVB101050
0040760100                       SVB10975
55421100                            SVB10900
71802863                            SVB10840
71803371                            SVB10813
75221594                            SVB10960
75221595                            SVB10813
79226533                            SVB101113
79226536                            SVB101113
79226577                            SVB10825
522066100                          SVB10790
7932584733                       SVB101050
7932585109                       SVB10650
7932585135                       SVB101125
9350050180                       SVB10750
9750987880                       SVB10700
C20Z8620S                          SVB101275
P103652                               SVB10950

TATA (TELCO)
254705116312                   TB560
254715146314                   MVB1045R4
254715146315                   MVB1045R4
254715146321                   MVB1045R4
254715146332                   MVB1040R4

...TATA (TELCO)
254723116309                   SVB121015
254723116315                   SVB121015
254723126309                   MVB1318R6
254723126320                   MVB1318R6
254723126329                   MVB1335R6
254723126330                   MVB1360R6
279023116304                   MVB875R4
279023116307                   MVB875R4
279023126306                   MVB725R4
279105116303                   TB746

TOYOTA
6PK1675                               MVB1675R6
6PK1720                               MVB1715R6
9936C1220                          MVB1215R6
38920PWAJ01                      MVB1150R6
90916A2007                        MVB1930R6
90916A2011                        MVB1910R7
90916T2005                        MVB1090R7
90916T2014                        MVB1933R7
90916W2002                       MVB1215R6
90916W2003                       MVB850R6
90916W2004                       MVB1725R6
90916W2005                       MVB1560R6
90916W2006                       MVB1875R6
90916W2007                       MVB1420R6
90916W2008                       MVB1690R6
90916W2010                       MVB2000R7
90916W2015                       MVB1760R6
90916W2017                       MVB1760R6
90916WX001                       MVB795R6
90916WX002                       MVB962R6
99364C1050                        MVB1045R4
99365A0930                        MVB938R5
99365A1190                        MVB1188R5
99365C0930                        MVB938R5
99365C1110                        MVB1110R5
99365C1190                        MVB1188R5
99365D1110                       MVB1110R5
99366C1040                        MVB1045R6
99366C1220                        MVB1215R6
99366D1040                       MVB1045R6
99366D1930                       MVB1930R6
99366H1040                       MVB1045R6
99366K0910                        MVB915R6
99366K1040                        MVB1045R6
96223131                            TB631
96252153                            TB631
96368342                            MVB1775R6
96391367                            MVB1488R6
900149367                          SVB131085
1356803010                       TB311
1356803020                       TB311
1356809020                       TB445
1356809030                       TB435
1356809041                       TB311
1356809130                       TB687
1356810013                       TB334
1356810020                       TB362
1356810021                       TB334
1356810022                       TB334
1356810023                       TB334
1356810024                       TB334
1356810030                       TB362
1356810031                       TB362

...TOYOTA
1356811010                       TB667
1356811020                       TB667
1356811050                       TB263
1356811051                       TB263
1356811052                       TB263
1356811053                       TB263
1356811070                       TB667
1356811071                       TB667
1356811080                       TB428
1356811100                       TB527
1356811101                       TB527
1356816010                       TB198
1356816020                       TB198
1356816040                       TB445
1356816050                       TB445
1356816051                       TB445
1356816060                       TB435
1356816061                       TB435
1356816070                       TB435
1356817010                       TB285
1356817030                       TB695
1356819015                       TB334
1356819016                       TB334
1356819025                       TB263
1356819045                       TB445
1356819046                       TB445
1356819055                       TB435
1356819056                       TB435
1356819065                       TB285
1356819095                       TB667
1356819105                       TB428
1356819106                       TB428
1356819115                       TB527
1356819116                       TB527
1356819145                       TB198
1356819165                       TB667
1356819195                       TB695
1356827010                       TB655
1356829015                       TB696
1356829025                       TB696
1356829035                       TB655
1356830010                       TB687
1356839015                       TB687
1356842010                       TB597
1356842011                       TB597
1356842012                       TB597
1356846021                       TB762
1356846030                       TB762
1356846035                       TB762
1356849015                       TB597
1356849035                       TB762
1356849036                       TB762
1356854070                       TB314
1356854071                       TB314
1356854080                       TB314
1356859065                       TB314
1356859066                       TB314
1356859067                       TB314
1356859106                       TB314
1356862020                       TB444
1356862030                       TB436
1356862040                       TB444
1356864010                       TB473
1356864011                       TB473

...TOYOTA
1356865010                       TB692
1356865020                       TB692
1356867010                       TB447
1356869025                       TB436
1356869035                       TB444
1356869055                       TB692
1356869065                       TB473
1356869066                       TB473
1356869067                       TB473
1356869075                       TB692
1356869085                       TB447
1356869095                       TB729
1356870090                       TB803
1356874010                       TB311
1356874011                       TB311
1356874012                       TB311
1356874020                       TB311
1356879025                       TB311
1356879035                       TB803
1356879045                       TB309
1356879095                       TB311
1356879105                       TB446
1356879225                       TB311
1356888300                       TB803
1356888361                       TB309
1356888381                       TB309
1356888382                       TB309
9007274201                       SVB13925
9008021040                       MVB1035R6
9008090155                       MVB970R5
9008091049                       MVB1110R5
9008091050                       MVB970R5
9008091051                       MVB625R3
9008091055                       MVB970R5
9008091078                       MVB625R3
9008091079                       MVB760R3
9008091082                       MVB887R5
9008091087                       MVB1035R6
9008091088                       MVB875R4
9008091090                       MVB1045R4
9008091092                       MVB940R4
9008091093                       MVB875R4
9008091099                       MVB1110R5
9008091101                       MVB1100R4
9008091121                       MVB1930R6
9008091133                       MVB1110R5
9008091147                       MVB1035R6
9008091168                       MVB1930R6
9008091170                       MVB850R4
9008091183                       MVB1488R6
9008091196                       MVB1775R6
9008091199                       MVB1725R6
9008091212                       MVB875R4
9008091214                       MVB1933R7
9009982008                       SVB13925
9009982018                       MVB1050R5
9036300890                       MVB940R3
9087108905                       SVB13900
9091602024                       SVB10865
9091602030                       SVB171115
9091602044                       SVB131075
9091602045                       SVB131075
9091602048                       SVB10840
9091602055                       SVB13900

OE OE OE
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OE INTERCHANGE

...TOYOTA
9091602060                       SVB13900
9091602061                       SVB13900
9091602070                       SVB10940
9091602073                       SVB171055
9091602074                       SVB10900
9091602076                       MVB920R7
9091602076                       SVB10925
9091602078                       SVB131225
9091602080                       SVB13825
9091602092                       SVB101125
9091602098                       SVB10960
9091602100                       SVB101150
9091602101                       SVB17850
9091602104                       SVB131200
9091602107                       SVB131200
9091602108                       SVB101090
9091602109                       SVB10950
9091602112                       SVB101250
9091602113                       SVB13800
9091602116                       MVB1100R5
9091602119                       SVB10975
9091602122                       MVB800R3
9091602123                       SVB10960
9091602125                       SVB13850
9091602132                       SVB10975
9091602133                       SVB131000
9091602135                       MVB810R4
9091602136                       MVB810R4
9091602140                       SVB13850
9091602141                       SVB171055
9091602142                       SVB171205
9091602144                       SVB13975
9091602146                       MVB1260R4
9091602147                       MVB938R5
9091602148                       MVB830R5
9091602149                       MVB830R5
9091602152                       SVB101175
9091602154                       SVB10775
9091602157                       MVB950R5
9091602158                       MVB845R5
9091602162                       SVB10990
9091602169                       SVB131000
9091602173                       MVB985R5
9091602177                       MVB760R3
9091602183                       SVB131000
9091602184                       MVB845R5
9091602185                       MVB845R5
9091602186                       MVB875R5
9091602191                       MVB1060R5
9091602192                       MVB1060R5
9091602194                       MVB1190R4
9091602196                       SVB131200
9091602197                       MVB1100R5
9091602200                       MVB845R4
9091602201                       MVB1050R5
9091602203                       MVB1215R5
9091602204                       MVB1215R5
9091602205                       MVB760R3
9091602207                       MVB1120R5
9091602209                       SVB131050
9091602211                       SVB131050
9091602212                       MVB825R4
9091602215                       SVB101225
9091602216                       MVB1015R5

...TOYOTA
9091602219                       MVB1000R5
9091602221                       MVB920R4
9091602223                       MVB945R4
9091602227                       SVB101125
9091602231                       MVB2250R6
9091602232                       MVB950R5
9091602235                       SVB131050
9091602237                       SVB13950
9091602238                       MVB865R5
9091602243                       SVB171115
9091602244                       SVB131025
9091602246                       MVB1141R5
9091602248                       SVB101000
9091602256                       MVB1100R5
9091602257                       MVB1100R5
9091602262                       SVB13850
9091602265                       MVB825R4
9091602267                       MVB835R4
9091602268                       MVB875R4
9091602269                       MVB875R4
9091602270                       MVB1110R5
9091602273                       SVB10775
9091602281                       SVB10975
9091602283                       SVB10990
9091602284                       SVB101060
9091602285                       SVB101400
9091602293                       MVB1015R5
9091602294                       MVB1015R5
9091602295                       MVB1000R5
9091602296                       MVB1000R5
9091602298                       MVB800R4
9091602299                       MVB800R4
9091602301                       SVB13950
9091602302                       MVB1190R4
9091602303                       MVB970R5
9091602305                       MVB1950R6
9091602308                       MVB1980R6
9091602309                       MVB1930R6
9091602310                       MVB1930R6
9091602314                       MVB735R3
9091602315                       SVB131000
9091602319                       MVB825R4
9091602320                       MVB810R4
9091602330                       SVB101000
9091602331                       SVB101060
9091602332                       MVB810R4
9091602334                       SVB101175
9091602335                       MVB2020R6
9091602336                       MVB865R5
9091602337                       MVB865R5
9091602341                       MVB825R4
9091602344                       MVB1110R5
9091602345                       MVB1110R5
9091602348                       MVB920R4
9091602350                       MVB800R4
9091602352                       MVB800R4
9091602353                       SVB101125
9091602354                       MVB860R4
9091602355                       MVB1000R5
9091602356                       MVB1000R5
9091602357                       MVB1015R5
9091602358                       MVB1015R5
9091602360                       MVB2250R6
9091602361                       MVB2271R6

...TOYOTA
9091602363                       MVB800R3
9091602364                       MVB845R4
9091602365                       MVB875R4
9091602370                       MVB1030R5
9091602372                       SVB13950
9091602373                       MVB1050R6
9091602374                       MVB1050R6
9091602375                       SVB101300
9091602378                       MVB1190R4
9091602380                       MVB2271R7
9091602381                       SVB131000
9091602382                       MVB1100R5
9091602383                       MVB1100R5
9091602384                       MVB1190R4
9091602385                       SVB131000
9091602386                       MVB875R4
9091602387                       SVB101375
9091602392                       MVB1137R6
9091602395                       MVB1120R5
9091602396                       MVB1120R5
9091602397                       SVB131175
9091602399                       MVB838R3
9091602400                       SVB131175
9091602401                       MVB1035R6
9091602402                       MVB1030R5
9091602403                       MVB1030R5
9091602404                       MVB2225R6
9091602405                       MVB2225R6
9091602408                       SVB101175
9091602410                       MVB825R4
9091602412                       MVB1930R6
9091602419                       SVB101375
9091602422                       MVB1120R5
9091602424                       MVB870R4
9091602429                       SVB131450
9091602432                       MVB1885R6
9091602440                       MVB2215R6
9091602441                       MVB2215R6
9091602451                       SVB101375
9091602452                       SVB101000
9091602458                       MVB1885R6
9091602461                       SVB13975
9091602462                       MVB2265R6
9091602463                       MVB2250R6
9091602465                       SVB131225
9091602467                       MVB1090R5
9091602468                       MVB1538R6
9091602469                       MVB1560R6
9091602470                       MVB1842R6
9091602475                       MVB1775R4
9091602476                       MVB1775R4
9091602477                       MVB1708R4
9091602478                       MVB1708R4
9091602482                       MVB1820R6
9091602486                       MVB1690R6
9091602487                       MVB1400R6
9091602490                       MVB1969R7
9091602491                       MVB1588R7
9091602492                       MVB1913R6
9091602494                       MVB1588R7
9091602495                       MVB1135R5
9091602496                       SVB101125
9091602497                       SVB101175
9091602499                       MVB920R4

...TOYOTA
9091602500                       MVB1190R4
9091602501                       MVB1190R4
9091602502                       MVB1933R7
9091602503                       MVB1933R7
9091602504                       MVB1875R6
9091602506                       MVB1820R6
9091602507                       MVB1225R5
9091602509                       MVB1110R5
9091602510                       MVB1150R7
9091602511                       MVB1638R7
9091602512                       MVB1813R7
9091602513                       MVB1933R7
9091602516                       MVB1675R6
9091602517                       MVB887R5
9091602521                       MVB850R3
9091602522                       MVB850R3
9091602523                       MVB1090R7
9091602524                       MVB1475R7
9091602533                       MVB1240R5
9091602534                       MVB1885R6
9091602535                       MVB1538R6
9091602537                       MVB1690R6
9091602539                       MVB1400R6
9091602540                       MVB1930R6
9091602545                       MVB1420R6
9091602546                       MVB1690R6
9091602547                       MVB1875R6
9091602549                       MVB1690R6
9091602550                       MVB1255R5
9091602555                       MVB1904R6
9091602557                       MVB935R7
9091602558                       MVB1180R7
9091602559                       MVB1725R6
9091602560                       MVB1775R4
9091602563                       MVB1910R7
9091602566                       MVB1775R4
9091602569                       MVB1165R4
9091602574                       MVB1700R6
9091602575                       MVB850R3
9091602585                       MVB2240R6
9091602586                       MVB2250R6
9091602596                       MVB1588R7
9091602597                       MVB1588R7
9091602598                       MVB1933R7
9091602602                       MVB870R6
9091602606                       MVB1215R6
9091602640                       MVB2271R7
9091602641                       MVB760R3
9091602647                       MVB1188R5
9091602650                       MVB1238R6
9091602652                       MVB1910R7
9091602653                       MVB1910R7
9091602995                       MVB1135R5
9091620820                       MVB825R4
9091691088                       MVB1930R6
9184007203                       MVB715R4
9184008603                       MVB860R4
9185008804                       MVB875R5
9185011909                       MVB1188R5
9185012103                       MVB1215R5
9649006280                       MVB962R6
9652945780                       MVB962R6
9653226080                       TB720
9653226280                       TB720

OE OE OE OE
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OE INTERCHANGE

OE
...TOYOTA
9932100805                       SVB10800
9932100810                       SVB10800
9932100840                       SVB10840
9932100850                       SVB10850
9932100860                       SVB10850
9932100870                       SVB10875
9932100885                       SVB10888
9932100895                       SVB10900
9932150840                       SVB10840
9932150885                       SVB10888
9932150895                       SVB10900
9932150975                       SVB10975
9932150985                       SVB10990
9932150995                       SVB10990
9932200805                       SVB13825
9932200875                       SVB13875
9932200880                       SVB13875
9932200890                       SVB13900
9932200900                       SVB13900
9932200910                       SVB13925
9932200920                       SVB13925
9932200930                       SVB13950
9932200940                       SVB13950
9932200950                       SVB13950
9932200960                       SVB13975
9932200980                       SVB13975
9932201030                       SVB131025
9932201045                       SVB131050
9932201155                       SVB131175
9932201180                       SVB131175
9932201240                       SVB131250
9932201250                       SVB131250
9932201400                       SVB131400
9932210875                       SVB13875
9932211250                       SVB131250
9932211270                       SVB131275
9932250835                       SVB13825
9932250875                       SVB13875
9932250985                       SVB13975
9932251250                       SVB131250
9932301175                       SVB171205
9933100870                       SVB10875
9933100880                       SVB10875
9933110870                       SVB10875
9933200805                       SVB13800
9933200815                       SVB13800
9933200825                       SVB13825
9933200830                       SVB13825
9933200850                       SVB13850
9933200870                       SVB13875
9933200885                       SVB13875
9933200890                       SVB13900
9933200900                       SVB13900
9933200905                       SVB13900
9933200970                       SVB13975
9933200985                       SVB131000
9933201030                       SVB131025
9933201040                       SVB131050
9933201055                       SVB131050
9933201070                       SVB131075
9933201120                       SVB131125
9933201170                       SVB131075
9933201260                       SVB131250
9933201360                       SVB131375

...TOYOTA
9933201395                       SVB131400
9933210820                       SVB13825
9933210835                       SVB13825
9933210860                       SVB13850
9933210865                       SVB13875
9933210870                       SVB13875
9933210880                       SVB13900
9933210890                       SVB13900
9933210905                       SVB13900
9933210990                       SVB131000
9933211000                       SVB131000
9933211040                       SVB131050
9933211110                       SVB131125
9933211120                       SVB131125
9933211180                       SVB131175
9933211205                       SVB131200
9933211230                       SVB131225
9933211250                       SVB131250
9933211260                       SVB131275
9933211265                       SVB131275
9933211275                       SVB131275
9933211495                       SVB131500
9933251120                       SVB131125
9933251130                       SVB101125
9933251135                       SVB131125
9933260835                       SVB13825
9933260865                       SVB13875
9933260905                       SVB13900
9933260975                       SVB10960
9933260980                       SVB13975
9933261205                       SVB131200
9933261260                       SVB131275
9933261275                       SVB131275
9934150840                       SVB10840
9934200920                       SVB13925
9934201020                       SVB131025
9934301175                       SVB171205
9934301195                       SVB171205
9934311090                       SVB171115
9934311095                       SVB171115
9934311510                       SVB171500
9936300630                       MVB625R3
9936300760                       MVB760R3
9936300800                       MVB800R3
9936300890                       MVB887R3
9936300950                       MVB940R3
9936300960                       MVB960R3
9936300970                       MVB975R3
9936310630                       MVB625R3
9936320630                       MVB625R3
9936320760                       MVB760R3
9936330630                       MVB625R3
9936330760                       MVB760R3
9936330850                       MVB850R3
9936350630                       MVB625R3
9936350760                       MVB760R3
9936351110                       MVB1110R5
9936370630                       MVB625R3
9936370760                       MVB760R3
9936380630                       MVB625R3
9936380760                       MVB760R3
9936390630                       MVB625R3
9936390760                       MVB760R3
9936390850                       MVB850R3

...TOYOTA
9936400720                       MVB715R4
9936400770                       MVB775R4
9936400790                       MVB790R4
9936400800                       MVB800R4
9936400840                       MVB835R4
9936400845                       MVB845R4
9936400850                       MVB850R4
9936400860                       MVB860R4
9936400870                       MVB870R4
9936400890                       MVB885R4
9936400910                       MVB915R4
9936400920                       MVB920R4
9936400930                       MVB925R4
9936400940                       MVB940R4
9936400970                       MVB970R4
9936400980                       MVB975R4
9936401080                       MVB1080R4
9936401090                       MVB1090R4
9936401100                       MVB1100R4
9936410850                       MVB850R4
9936420720                       MVB715R4
9936420770                       MVB775R4
9936420820                       MVB825R4
9936420840                       MVB835R4
9936420850                       MVB850R4
9936420860                       MVB860R4
9936420870                       MVB870R4
9936420880                       MVB875R4
9936420890                       MVB885R4
9936420900                       MVB900R4
9936420920                       MVB920R4
9936420930                       MVB925R4
9936420940                       MVB940R4
9936421090                       MVB1090R4
9936421110                       MVB1110R4
9936421120                       MVB1125R4
9936430770                       MVB775R4
9936430850                       MVB850R4
9936430860                       MVB860R4
9936430900                       MVB900R4
9936430940                       MVB940R4
9936431110                       MVB1100R4
9936431240                       MVB1238R4
9936450720                       MVB715R4
9936450810                       MVB810R4
9936450830                       MVB835R4
9936450840                       MVB835R4
9936450880                       MVB875R4
9936450890                       MVB885R4
9936450900                       MVB900R4
9936450940                       MVB940R4
9936451110                       MVB1110R4
9936451160                       MVB1165R4
9936451170                       MVB1165R4
9936470720                       MVB715R4
9936470830                       MVB835R4
9936470840                       MVB835R4
9936470860                       MVB860R4
9936470890                       MVB885R4
9936470970                       MVB970R4
9936471100                       MVB1100R4
9936480720                       MVB715R4
9936480750                       MVB755R4
9936480810                       MVB810R4

...TOYOTA
9936480820                       MVB825R4
9936480830                       MVB835R4
9936480850                       MVB850R4
9936480860                       MVB860R4
9936480880                       MVB875R4
9936480910                       MVB915R4
9936480930                       MVB925R4
9936481080                       MVB1080R4
9936481100                       MVB1100R4
9936481120                       MVB1125R4
9936481770                       MVB1775R4
9936490880                       MVB875R4
9936490920                       MVB920R4
9936490930                       MVB925R4
9936490940                       MVB940R4
9936491080                       MVB1080R4
9936491180                       MVB1190R4
9936500780                       MVB775R5
9936500790                       MVB788R5
9936500800                       MVB800R5
9936500860                       MVB865R5
9936500870                       MVB869R5
9936500880                       MVB875R5
9936500900                       MVB900R5
9936500930                       MVB938R5
9936500970                       MVB970R5
9936500980                       MVB975R5
9936501000                       MVB1000R5
9936501010                       MVB1015R5
9936501050                       MVB1050R5
9936501060                       MVB1060R5
9936501100                       MVB1100R5
9936501110                       MVB1110R5
9936501120                       MVB1120R5
9936501290                       MVB1285R5
9936501300                       MVB1300R5
9936502295                       MVB1000R5
9936510970                       MVB970R5
9936510980                       MVB975R5
9936511110                       MVB1110R5
9936520870                       MVB870R4
9936520880                       MVB875R5
9936520920                       MVB915R5
9936520970                       MVB970R5
9936520980                       MVB970R5
9936521030                       MVB1030R5
9936521050                       MVB1050R5
9936521060                       MVB1060R5
9936521100                       MVB1100R5
9936521110                       MVB1110R5
9936521130                       MVB1135R5
9936521190                       MVB1188R5
9936521210                       MVB1215R5
9936521220                       MVB1225R5
9936531090                       MVB1090R5
9936531100                       MVB1100R5
9936531110                       MVB1110R5
9936531120                       MVB1120R5
9936531130                       MVB1135R5
9936531210                       MVB1215R5
9936550790                       MVB788R5
9936550820                       MVB825R5
9936550830                       MVB830R5
9936550870                       MVB870R4
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...TOYOTA
9936550880                       MVB875R5
9936550890                       MVB887R5
9936550895                       MVB900R5
9936550900                       MVB900R5
9936550910                       MVB906R5
9936550920                       MVB915R5
9936550940                       MVB938R5
9936550950                       MVB950R5
9936550960                       MVB970R5
9936550970                       MVB970R5
9936551000                       MVB1000R5
9936551050                       MVB1050R5
9936551100                       MVB1100R5
9936551110                       MVB1110R5
9936551120                       MVB1120R5
9936551130                       MVB1135R5
9936551210                       MVB1215R5
9936551300                       MVB1300R5
9936560970                       MVB970R5
9936561140                       MVB1141R5
9936570820                       MVB825R5
9936570840                       MVB836R5
9936570880                       MVB875R5
9936570980                       MVB970R5
9936571090                       MVB1090R5
9936571100                       MVB1100R5
9936571110                       MVB1110R5
9936571120                       MVB1120R5
9936571190                       MVB1188R5
9936571290                       MVB1285R5
9936580820                       MVB825R5
9936580840                       MVB836R5
9936580870                       MVB870R4
9936580890                       MVB887R5
9936580910                       MVB906R5
9936580920                       MVB915R5
9936580970                       MVB970R5
9936581030                       MVB1030R5
9936581090                       MVB1090R5
9936581100                       MVB1100R5
9936581110                       MVB1110R5
9936581120                       MVB1120R5
9936581130                       MVB1135R5
9936581190                       MVB1188R5
9936581210                       MVB1215R5
9936581220                       MVB1225R5
9936590890                       MVB887R5
9936590910                       MVB906R5
9936591090                       MVB1090R5
9936591110                       MVB1110R5
9936591120                       MVB1120R5
9936591240                       MVB1240R5
9936601050                       MVB1050R6
9936621040                       MVB1035R6
9936621050                       MVB1050R6
9936631040                       MVB1035R6
9936631040                       MVB1045R6
9936631820                       MVB1820R6
9936650820                       MVB825R6
9936650940                       MVB938R6
9936670820                       MVB825R6
9936671050                       MVB1050R6
9936680730                       MVB730R6
9936680820                       MVB825R6

...TOYOTA
9936680940                       MVB938R6
9936690820                       MVB825R6
9936700920                       MVB920R7
9936750920                       MVB920R7
9952100870                       SVB10875
9952110780                       SVB10775
9952110808                       SVB10800
9952110839                       SVB10840
9952110843                       SVB10840
9952110851                       SVB10850
9952110853                       SVB10850
9952110860                       SVB10850
9952110873                       SVB10875
9952110880                       SVB10875
9952110887                       SVB10888
9952110889                       SVB10888
9952110897                       SVB10900
9952110902                       SVB10900
9952210808                       SVB13825
9952210848                       SVB13850
9952210890                       SVB13900
9952210892                       SVB13900
9952210900                       SVB13900
9952210901                       SVB13900
9952210904                       SVB13900
9952210911                       SVB13925
9952210913                       SVB13925
9952210918                       SVB13925
9952210925                       SVB13925
9952210926                       SVB13925
9952210934                       SVB13950
9952210938                       SVB13950
9952210942                       SVB13950
9952210951                       SVB13950
9952210958                       SVB13950
9952210960                       SVB13975
9952210964                       SVB13975
9952210976                       SVB13975
9952210980                       SVB13975
9952211159                       SVB131150
9952211159                       SVB131175
9952211180                       SVB131175
9952211192                       SVB131200
9952211218                       SVB131225
9952211232                       SVB131225
9952211243                       SVB131250
9952211256                       SVB131250
9952211275                       SVB131250
9952211363                       SVB131375
9952211390                       SVB131400
9952211920                       SVB13925
9952311037                       SVB171055
9952311046                       SVB171055
9952311176                       SVB171205
9952311198                       SVB171205
90910020003                     SVB13950
993670092083                   MVB920R7
MN195737                           MVB906R5
SU00100085                       TB631
SU00100544                       TB720
SU00100545                       TBK230

TRIUMPH
1G2716                                 SVB10900
1H1001                                 SVB10900

...TRIUMPH
2A414                                    SVB10813
2A801                                    SVB10813
3H2134                                 SVB17850
12B307                                 SVB131225
13H1329                               SVB10865
13H1448                               SVB131125
13H1840                               SVB131075
13H3726                               SVB101050
13H3820                               SVB10888
13H389                                 SVB10813
13H4366                               SVB10888
13H4583                               SVB10888
13H4706                               SVB10850
13H480                                 SVB131150
13H503                                 SVB10925
13H5373                               SVB10825
13H589                                 SVB10813
13H6869                               SVB101050
13H7104                               SVB101175
13H760                                 SVB101113
13H7975                               SVB101050
13H8309                               SVB10888
13H8310                               SVB10900
13H8389                               SVB10813
13H859                                 SVB10813
13H8673                               SVB10840
13H923                                 SVB10900
13H924                                 SVB10940
13H9620                               SVB10950
17D29                                    SVB131175
17H760                                 SVB101100
2614A026                            SVB10925
13405PP0004                     TB354
14400P14004                     TB378
14400P4500                        TB353
14400P45000                     TB353
14400P45010                     TB353
14400PH7004                     TB312
31110PA13420                   SVB10950
56992PL20030                   SVB101075
56992PL26610                   SVB101075
56992PP2E010                   SVB10888
151209                                 SVB10913
151515                                 SVB10900
156489                                 SVB101100
201403                                 SVB101050
212683                                 SVB101125
214239                                 SVB101100
214239                                 SVB101113
214303                                 SVB101025
214314                                 SVB101113
214325                                 SVB101100
214830                                 SVB101125
216632                                 SVB10888
217391                                 SVB101100
217607                                 SVB10950
219560                                 SVB10813
247920                                 SVB10913
247939                                 SVB10950
511963                                 SVB10950
513907                                 SVB10888
522704                                 SVB10825
524200                                 SVB101050
527288                                 SVB101050

...TRIUMPH
563132                                 SVB101025
563132                                 SVB101050
574046                                 SVB10888
596433                                 SVB10900
602319                                 SVB101150
603713                                 SVB13850
611612                                 SVB131000
613602                                 SVB101225
614106                                 SVB13925
614670                                 SVB131000
2014034                               SVB101050
46510585A                          SVB10740
88156489                            SVB101100
AAU3550                               SVB10800
AAU3577                               SVB10825
AAU8072                               SVB10875
ADU4236                               SVB10825
ADU6528                               SVB10940
ADU8912                               SVB10710
ADU9401                               SVB101050
AEA489                                  SVB10900
AEC932                                  SVB101113
AEH473                                  SVB10975
AEH621                                  SVB10975
AEJ63                                      SVB10850
AEJ101                                   SVB10840
CAM7910                              SVB10950
CAM9989                              SVB10710
CDU2749                               TB295
CFB10825                             SVB10825
DBP4131                               TB203
DBP9289                               TB203
ECP244                                  TB312
ERC0026                               SVB131175
ERC304                                  SVB10913
ERC0400                               SVB13850
ERC657                                  SVB13925
ERC675                                  SVB13925
ERC1347                               SVB13850
ERC1742                               SVB131050
ERC2774                               SVB13850
ERC4272                               SVB13800
ERC5146                               SVB13750
ERC5836                               SVB101125
ERC6072                               SVB13925
ERC6504                               SVB101025
ERC6886                               SVB101025
ERC8852                               SVB10775
ERC8938                               SVB101050
ERR0810                               SVB131025
ERR1092                               TB478
ERR2073                               SVB10675
ETC4266                                SVB10710
ETC4267                                SVB10675
ETC4272                                SVB13800
ETC4705                                SVB10675
ETC5815                                SVB13725
ETC7394                                SVB101215
ETC7469                                SVB10610
ETC7899                                SVB10675
ETC7939                                SVB101025
ETC8550                                TB365
ETC9002                                SVB131200
ETC9009                                SVB131350

OE OE OE OE
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OE INTERCHANGE

OE
...TRIUMPH
ETC9019                                SVB131175
ETC9080                                SVB13875
FDU1464                               TB272
FDU1466                               TB317
GCB10700                            SVB10700
GCB10706                            SVB10710
GCB10715                            SVB10710
GCB10813                            SVB10813
GCB10825                            SVB10825
GCB10838                            SVB10840
GCB10914                            SVB10925
GCB10937                            SVB10940
GCB10950                            SVB10950
GCB50765                            SVB10750
GFB101                                  SVB10925
GFB102                                  SVB10813
GFB103                                  SVB10900
GFB104                                  SVB10825
GFB105                                  SVB101113
GFB120                                  SVB10865
GFB121                                  SVB10850
GFB122                                  SVB101113
GFB122                                  SVB101125
GFB124                                  SVB101025
GFB124                                  SVB101050
GFB127                                  SVB10888
GFB128                                  SVB131075
GFB136                                  SVB10975
GFB142                                  SVB101100
GFB144                                  SVB101275
GFB145                                  SVB10975
GFB147                                  SVB131175
GFB165                                  SVB101050
GFB168                                  SVB101025
GFB170                                  SVB101125
GFB176                                  SVB10888
GFB176                                  SVB10900
GFB182                                  SVB10888
GFB183                                  SVB10825
GFB183                                  SVB10840
GFB185                                  SVB10813
GFB189                                  SVB131075
GFB192                                  SVB10825
GFB192                                  SVB10840
GFB193                                  SVB10813
GFB195                                  SVB10825
GFB196                                  SVB10888
GFB197                                  SVB10840
GFB205                                  SVB10950
GFB206                                  SVB10950
GFB209                                  SVB101100
GFB210                                  SVB10840
GFB211                                  SVB101225
GFB212                                  SVB10950
GFB213                                  SVB101100
GFB214                                  SVB10913
GFB215                                  SVB131175
GFB216                                  SVB13850
GFB243                                  SVB131075
GFB246                                  SVB101050
GFB248                                  SVB101100
GFB249                                  SVB10950
GFB250                                  SVB10950
GFB251                                  SVB10813

...TRIUMPH
GFB252                                  SVB10825
GFB253                                  SVB10840
GFB255                                  SVB10950
GFB258                                  SVB101050
GFB259                                  SVB13925
GFB260                                  SVB10710
GFB262                                  SVB10975
GFB272                                  SVB10940
GFB273                                  SVB10875
GFB303                                  SVB131000
GFB357                                  SVB101050
GFB362                                  SVB10710
GFB369                                  SVB101075
GFB370                                  SVB101075
GFB376                                  SVB10700
GFB700                                  SVB10888
GFB701                                  SVB10940
GFB10706                             SVB10710
GFB10725                             SVB10710
GFB10775                             SVB10775
GFB10813                             SVB10800
GFB10813                             SVB10813
GFB10825                             SVB10825
GFB10838                             SVB10840
GFB10875                             SVB10875
GFB10900                             SVB10900
GFB10950                             SVB10950
GFB10975                             SVB10975
GFB11044                             SVB101050
GFB11065                             SVB101050
GFB20864                             SVB13850
GFB21075                             SVB131075
GFB50949                             SVB10950
GFB60825                             SVB10825
GFB60838                             SVB10840
GFB60937                             SVB10940
GFB61038                             SVB101050
GTB1208                               TB312
GTB1233                               TB317
GTB1237                               TB272
GTB1238                               TB295
GTB1238XS                           TB295
GTB1253                               TB234
GTB1253XS                           TB234
GTB1283XS                           TB295
GTB1289                               TB367
GTB1290                               TB378
GTB1291                               TB353
GTB1292                               TB354
GTB1293XS                           TB450
GTB1497XS                           TB640
GTB2003                               TB477
GTB2004                               TB513
GTB2005                               TB353
GTB2005XS                           TB353
GTB2006                               TB457
GTB2016XS                           TB317
GTB2017XS                           TB534
GTB2018XS                           TB547
GTB2019XS                           TB650
GTB9003XS                           TB534
GTB9005                               TB651
IG2716                                   SVB10900
IH1001                                  SVB10900

...TRIUMPH
LHN10013                            TB560
LHN10015                            TB560
LHN10016                            TB367
LHN100040                          TB650
LHN100310B                       TB560
LHN100390                          TB534
LHN100400                          TB547
LHN100560                          TB640
LHN100760                          TB651
MVF100040                          TB650
PQS10037                            SVB10740
RKC5233                               SVB10925
TCK0366                                SVB10900
TKC386                                  SVB10900
TKC1616                                SVB101100
TKC2165                                SVB101100
TKC2444                                SVB13925
TKC2802                                SVB10940
TKC6621                                SVB101100
TRA1016J                              SVB10975
UAM1058                              SVB10700
UE31113RR                          SVB101275
UE31855RR                          SVB10975
WAM2804                             TB234
XHM460                                TB312

UAZ
451M1308020                    SVB101050
9681308020                       SVB10940

VAUXHALL
636227                                 TB656
636228                                 TB508
636352                                 TB413
636366                                 TB413
636372                                 TB336
636561                                 TB336
636566                                 TB336
636568                                 TB508
636569                                 TB509
636570                                 TB393
636571                                 TB481
636573                                 TB783
636575                                 TB780
636576                                 TB509
636579                                 TB481
636728                                 TBK091
949602                                 MVB2188R8
950356                                 SVB10875
950357                                 SVB101075
950358                                 SVB10875
950361                                 SVB10850
950362                                 SVB10825
950363                                 SVB10760
950364                                 SVB10813
950365                                 SVB10800
950366                                 SVB10950
950367                                 SVB10813
950368                                 SVB10825
950370                                 SVB131375
950371                                 SVB10813
950372                                 SVB10690
950373                                 SVB131450
950375                                 SVB131450
950379                                 SVB10813
1312097                               SVB101000

...VAUXHALL
1340007                               SVB10888
1340510                               MVB1865R6
1340527                               MVB2120R6
1340600                               MVB1250R6
1340601                               MVB1588R6
1340603                               MVB960R4
1340604                               SVB171055
1340605                               SVB101025
1340606                               SVB171055
1340607                               MVB1795R6
1340608                               MVB1904R6
1340610                               SVB10750
1340611                               MVB1815R5
1340612                               SVB10913
1340613                               MVB1725R6
1340614                               MVB1904R6
1340615                               MVB2265R6
1340616                               MVB1805R6
1340617                               MVB1460R5
1340618                               MVB1530R6
1340619                               MVB890R6
1340620                               MVB1725R6
1340621                               MVB1725R6
1340622                               SVB10925
1340623                               SVB131000
1340624                               SVB131025
1340625                               MVB1904R6
1340626                               MVB1805R6
1340627                               MVB1805R6
1340628                               MVB1360R5
1340629                               MVB1225R5
1340630                               MVB1360R5
1340631                               MVB1225R5
1340635                               MVB1215R5
1340636                               MVB1680R5
1340637                               MVB938R5
1340638                               MVB1855R6
1340639                               MVB1875R6
1340640                               MVB885R4
1340641                               MVB1360R5
1340642                               MVB1225R5
1340643                               MVB1530R6
1340644                               MVB890R6
1340645                               MVB1460R5
1340646                               MVB1805R6
1340647                               MVB1904R6
1340648                               MVB1725R6
1340649                               MVB2020R6
1340651                               MVB1865R6
1340652                               MVB1680R5
1340654                               SVB171055
1340655                               SVB10990
1340657                               MVB1255R5
1340658                               MVB1215R5
1340660                               MVB1030R5
1340661                               MVB875R5
1340662                               MVB1588R6
1340663                               MVB1904R6
1340664                               MVB1805R6
1340665                               MVB1875R6
1340666                               MVB1865R6
1340667                               MVB1030R5
1340668                               MVB875R5
1340669                               MVB875R5

OE OE OE

OE-Vergleichsliste • Intercambio con OE
Références croisées 1ère Monte

1135-1190 Xrefs OE Interchange_Proof  09/11/2009  14:45  Page 1184



1185

OE INTERCHANGE

...VAUXHALL
1340671VBELT                    SVB10900
1340674                               MVB1030R5
1340675                               MVB875R5
1340677                               MVB1030R5
1340678                               MVB875R5
1340680                               SVB10950
1340681                               SVB13925
1340682                               SVB13900
1340703                               SVB10900
1340704                               SVB10888
1340709                               SVB10925
1340713                               SVB10925
1340714                               SVB10913
1340718                               SVB10960
1340720                               SVB101000
1340721                               MVB1015R5
1340723                               SVB101025
1340724                               MVB970R5
1340726                               SVB10690
1340727                               SVB13925
1340728                               MVB1460R5
1340729                               SVB10925
1340730                               SVB10940
1340732                               SVB101000
1340734                               SVB10940
1340735                               SVB10960
1340736                               MVB985R5
1340737                               SVB101025
1340738                               SVB10925
1340739                               SVB10900
1340742                               MVB1904R6
1340743                               MVB1725R6
1340745                               MVB1795R6
1340746                               MVB1530R6
1340747                               MVB890R6
1354707                               SVB13875
1606189                               TBK103
1606190                               TBK260
1606191                               TBK261
1606192                               TBK261
1606193                               TBK111
1606197                               TBK028
1606262                               TBK240
1606274                               TBK260
1606281                               TBK103
1606369                               TBK008
1854704                               SVB10888
1854706                               SVB10790
1854707                               SVB13875
1854708                               MVB2225R6
1854710                               SVB10790
1854711                               SVB10888
1854712                               SVB10875
1854713                               MVB2271R6
1854714                               MVB2265R6
1854715                               MVB800R4
1854718                               SVB10790
1854722                               MVB775R4
1854723                               MVB2265R6
1854726                               SVB131500
1854727                               SVB131500
1854728                               MVB2020R6
1854729                               SVB131250
1854730                               SVB131325

...VAUXHALL
1854733                               MVB2280R6
1854736                               MVB800R4
1855700                               MVB2050R6
1855750                               MVB2050R6
2688824                               SVB10913
3009003                               SVB10875
3012097                               SVB101000
3013009                               SVB10913
3013010                               SVB10925
3013021                               SVB10925
3013022                               SVB10900
4290170                               SVB10750
4291734                               SVB13900
4291887                               SVB131025
4294762                               SVB131000
4295780                               SVB10665
4300241                               SVB131375
4300521                               SVB171055
4304339                               SVB171055
4401601                               TB545
4401649                               MVB1137R6
4402116                               MVB1137R6
4402599                               MVB1130R6
4402638                               TB654
4403027                               TB368
4403471                               MVB850R6
4403472                               MVB870R6
4404042                               MVB870R6
4404309                               TB654
4405275                               MVB1150R7
4408352                               MVB1120R5
4408392                               TB652
4409473                               TB653
4409485                               TBK275
4418675                               MVB1788R7
4430217                               MVB1833R6
4430891                               TBK275
4500033                               MVB1200R5
4500034                               MVB860R6
4500056                               MVB838R6
4500831                               TB368
4500879                               TB558
4501807                               TBK102
4506086                               TB710
4506181                               MVB1795R6
4506189                               MVB1150R6
4805335                               TB800
4805514                               MVB2063R6
4808188                               MVB1885R6
5636344                               TB790
5636350                               TB524
5636351                               TB508
5636354                               TB481
5636355                               TB509
5636356                               TB336
5636357                               TB780
5636358                               TB783
5636359                               TB524
5636361                               TB508
5636362                               TB780
5636363                               TB783
5636364                               TB336
5636369                               TB647
5636370                               TB524

...VAUXHALL
5636371                               TB481
5636372                               TB524
5636373                               TB638
5636374                               TB508
5636375                               TB436
5636376                               TB749
5636402                               TB740
5636405                               TB750
5636436                               TB741
5636452                               TB741
5636561                               TB780
5636562                               TB508
5636563                               TB783
5636564                               TB638
5636565                               TB780
6304930                               SVB10975
6315516                               SVB10940
6322716                               SVB10925
6340602                               MVB1995R6
6340603                               MVB1875R6
6340605                               MVB1450R5
6340606                               MVB1550R5
6340613                               MVB1370R5
6340615                               MVB1180R6
6340617                               MVB1270R6
6340618                               MVB1600R6
6340625                               MVB1625R6
6340626                               MVB1215R5
6340627                               MVB1215R5
6340628                               SVB13925
6340632                               SVB10913
6340651                               SVB101000
6340656                               MVB938R5
6340666                               MVB1369R6
6340671                               MVB1250R6
6352976                               SVB10960
6355813                               SVB10925
6355814                               SVB10975
6376165                               SVB101000
6376167                               SVB10940
6376167                               SVB10950
6376168                               SVB10975
6376385                               SVB101000
7135386                               SVB10990
7169559                               SVB101075
7180685                               SVB10940
7180685                               SVB10950
7203068                               SVB10960
8816645                               SVB10925
8825657                               SVB10950
8825967                               SVB10960
8835203                               SVB10950
8835402                               SVB10913
8851716                               SVB10950
8851717                               SVB10913
9109601                               TB545
9109649                               MVB1137R6
9110116                               MVB1137R6
9110599                               MVB1130R6
9110638                               TB654
9111027                               TB368
9111471                               MVB850R6
9111472                               MVB870R6
9112042                               MVB870R6

...VAUXHALL
9112309                               TB654
9117585                               MVB1215R5
9117586                               MVB1215R5
9117587                               MVB1680R5
9117588                               MVB1680R5
9117589                               MVB938R5
9117590                               MVB938R5
9118367                               MVB800R4
9118611                               MVB1360R5
9118612                               MVB1225R5
9118613                               MVB1530R6
9118614                               MVB890R6
9118616                               MVB1460R5
9118617                               MVB1805R6
9118618                               MVB1904R6
9118619                               MVB1725R6
9118620                               MVB2020R6
9118624                               MVB1865R6
9118722                               MVB1680R5
9120501                               TBK091
9121108                               MVB1150R7
9128500                               TB481
9128722                               TB524
9128724                               TB780
9128725                               TB508
9128726                               TB783
9128952                               MVB1215R5
9129060                               TB638
9129061                               TB647
9129460                               MVB1225R5
9129465                               MVB1795R6
9129468                               MVB1904R6
9160333                               MVB1200R5
9160334                               MVB860R6
9160356                               MVB838R6
9161131                               TB368
9161179                               TB558
9162107                               TBK102
9192568                               MVB1255R5
9194660                               MVB1215R5
9195191                               MVB1030R5
9195192                               MVB875R5
9196546                               MVB1865R6
9196547                               MVB1865R6
9198522                               MVB1150R6
9201528                               TB710
9201679                               MVB1030R5
9201688                               MVB875R5
9201722                               MVB1030R5
9201723                               MVB875R5
9201832                               SVB13900
9201850                               MVB1795R6
09292427                            SVB10888
09292427                            SVB10900
9960524                               SVB10888
24413292                            MVB1904R6
24413293                            MVB1805R6
24413294                            MVB1875R6
24422964                            TB741
24435940                            MVB1030R5
24451895                            TB638
24466972                            MVB1030R5
55185077                            MVB1180R6
55185078                            MVB1318R6

OE OE OE OE
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OE INTERCHANGE

OE
...VAUXHALL
55350420                            MVB1450R5
55350421                            MVB1550R5
90006259                            SVB10875
90006263                            SVB10888
90006266                            SVB10925
90006267                            SVB10913
90076999                            SVB101075
90088832                            SVB10875
90091742                            SVB10888
90091743                            SVB10900
90156794                            SVB10825
90169079                            SVB10960
90169080                            SVB10925
90169081                            SVB10875
90169084                            SVB10850
90169195                            SVB10925
90183427                            SVB10888
90183440                            SVB10913
90194098                            SVB10760
90194995                            SVB10813
90215247                            SVB10790
90231797                            SVB101000
90233194                            MVB1015R5
90271857                            SVB101000
90280872                            SVB10800
90281901                            SVB101025
90285678                            MVB2225R6
90285679                            MVB1460R5
90299369                            SVB13875
90299370                            SVB10690
90299503                            MVB970R5
90351803                            SVB10913
90352613                            SVB10813
90352615                            SVB10900
90352928                            SVB10940
90352931                            SVB10790
90353137                            SVB10925
90353179                            TB336
90354782                            TB336
90397190                            SVB10925
90409610                            SVB101000
90409781                            MVB2271R6
90409782                            MVB1904R6
90409800                            SVB10940
90410223                            TB336
90410316                            MVB985R5
90410386                            SVB10888
90410387                            SVB10960
90410700                            MVB1725R6
90410771                            TB481
90411009                            SVB101025
90411028                            MVB1795R6
90411770                            TB508
90411775                            TB509
90411777                            TB783
90412115                            SVB10913
90412115                            SVB10925
90412711                            TB780
90412745                            MVB1530R6
90412885                            MVB890R6
90442073                            SVB10925
90444421                            MVB1530R6
90444422                            MVB1530R6
90444423                            MVB1795R6

...VAUXHALL
90444485                            SVB10790
90444486                            SVB10813
90444488                            SVB10690
90448002                            MVB2265R6
90448698                            SVB10900
90466255                            SVB10913
90466262                            TB509
90466524                            MVB1904R6
90467131                            MVB1725R6
90469984                            TB508
90469985                            TB783
90469986                            TB509
90469987                            TB509
90486316                            MVB890R6
90499525                            TB524
90500227                            MVB1725R6
90500228                            MVB1904R6
90500354                            MVB2265R6
90500360                            TB481
90501384                            MVB1460R5
90501385                            MVB2265R6
90501386                            MVB1725R6
90502286                            SVB10925
90502734                            MVB1904R6
90502735                            MVB1805R6
90509315                            MVB1815R5
90509751                            MVB775R4
90510025                            SVB10913
90510253                            MVB1805R6
90510610                            MVB1530R6
90510611                            MVB890R6
90528761                            MVB2020R6
90529809                            TB647
90529914                            MVB1875R6
90530286                            TB508
90530598                            TB509
90530599                            TB481
90531677                            TB336
90531678                            TB336
90531679                            TB780
90531680                            TB780
90531681                            TB783
90531682                            TB783
90531857                            TB647
90531858                            TB638
90531966                            MVB1360R5
90531967                            MVB1225R5
90541338                            MVB1805R6
90542746                            MVB1360R5
90542747                            MVB1360R5
90542748                            MVB1225R5
90542749                            MVB1225R5
90570371                            TB508
90571070                            MVB1904R6
90571757                            MVB885R4
90573797                            MVB938R5
90581642                            MVB1865R6
91001745                            SVB10888
91007299                            SVB10888
91039703                            SVB10940
91056226                            SVB10940
91112347                            SVB10750
91126379                            MVB1360R5
91126380                            MVB1225R5

...VAUXHALL
91126381                            MVB1530R6
91126382                            MVB890R6
91126384                            MVB1460R5
91126385                            MVB1805R6
91126386                            MVB1904R6
91126387                            MVB1725R6
91126388                            MVB2020R6
91126402                            MVB1865R6
91126403                            MVB1680R5
91131979                            MVB1865R6
91132010                            MVB1030R5
91140570                            SVB10825
91142246                            SVB10875
91145735                            SVB10750
91145737                            SVB13900
91150005                            MVB1725R6
91151716                            MVB1805R6
91153769                            MVB2188R8
91158702                            TB653
91158706                            TBK275
91159962                            MVB1120R5
91159999                            TB652
92061744                            MVB2050R6
92061745                            MVB2050R6
92062969                            TB524
92063403                            MVB1855R6
92063918                            TB508
92063944                            TB524
92065902                            TB524
93161478                            TBK275
93172395                            MVB1995R6
93172396                            MVB1995R6
93172397                            MVB1875R6
93172398                            MVB1875R6
93174119                            TBK103
93174120                            TBK260
93174260                            TBK261
93174261                            TBK261
93174262                            TBK111
93174266                            TBK028
93177561                            MVB1370R5
93177562                            MVB1370R5
93180218                            TBK240
93180219                            TBK260
93180815                            TB741
93181316                            MVB1215R5
93181703                            SVB13925
93181708                            SVB10913
93182238                            MVB1225R5
93182256                            SVB10813
93182259                            SVB101000
93182264                            MVB938R5
93183572                            TBK103
93185023                            MVB1306R6
93185756                            MVB2120R6
93188126                            TBK008
93195485                            MVB1788R7
93891553                            SVB10750
93891618                            SVB13900
93891628                            SVB131025
94029958                            SVB131375
94108204                            SVB131325
94141721                            SVB131025
94161841                            SVB171055

...VAUXHALL
94218574                            SVB131025
94218575                            SVB131375
94222880                            SVB13900
94232287                            SVB10760
94240372                            SVB171055
94256977                            SVB10665
94257037                            SVB131000
94333098                            SVB10950
94334987                            SVB131250
94337004                            SVB13925
94382105                            SVB101025
94382106                            MVB960R4
94382107                            MVB800R4
94385561                            TB413
94440010                            SVB131500
94442970                            SVB131500
94449169                            TB522
94449307                            TB413
94452904                            SVB131025
94482166                            SVB131450
96440343                            TB800
96440421                            MVB2063R6
96628792                            MVB1885R6
97016326                            TB393
97043551                            SVB171055
97062085                            SVB10665
97062613                            SVB171055
97062913                            SVB171055
97074109                            SVB13925
97119226                            SVB131000
97119226                            SVB131025
97130560                            MVB2280R6
97136321                            TB436
97143724                            TB749
97176245                            SVB10990
97186395                            MVB1250R6
97186396                            MVB1588R6
97188281                            SVB171055
97212727                            TB656
97212728                            TB656
97227192                            TB740
97229071                            MVB1588R6
97229277                            TB750
97232826                            MVB1625R6
97232875                            MVB1270R6
97714044                            SVB131450
98014186                            TB656
98419390                            TB368
1136713010                       SVB131450
7700116058                       TB654
8200059423                       MVB850R6
8200059425                       MVB870R6
8941751700                       SVB13875
8942185750                       SVB131375
8942322872                       SVB10760
8943330980                       SVB10950
8943330981                       SVB10950
8943370040                       SVB13925
8943855610                       TB413
8944503950                       SVB131450
8944529040                       SVB131025
8970435510                       SVB171055
8970741090                       SVB13925
8972127270                       TB656
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OE INTERCHANGE

...VAUXHALL
8972328750                       MVB1270R6
11282245848                     MVB1815R5
64552245451                     MVB775R4

VOLVO
6G9N8620BB                       MVB1200R6
185002                                 SVB10940
185124                                 SVB13710
271705                                 TB372
271714                                 TB430
271720                                 TB520
271746                                 TB438
271747                                 TB404
271834                                 TB434
271835                                 TB439
271856                                 TB434
271876                                 TB488
271952                                 TB372
272327                                 TB434
272328                                 TB737
272329                                 TB643
272386                                 TB488
272462                                 TB785
272472                                 TB705
274184                                 TB705
274247                                 TB748
274338                                 TB643
274518                                 TB643
274551                                 TB653
274557                                 TBK275
274562                                 TB472
274602                                 MVB1200R6
405073                                 SVB13610
408559                                 SVB13825
417550                                 SVB131450
419250                                 SVB10888
419407                                 SVB10888
419419                                 SVB10990
430174                                 SVB10875
460481                                 SVB10888
795088                                 SVB131150
950806                                 SVB10813
950809                                 SVB10940
950812                                 SVB101025
950813                                 SVB101050
950814                                 SVB101075
950815                                 SVB101100
950821                                 SVB101250
950825                                 SVB101350
950826                                 SVB101375
950829                                 SVB101450
950832                                 SVB101525
950845                                 SVB131000
950848                                 SVB131075
950859                                 SVB131350
950860                                 SVB131375
950861                                 SVB131400
951684                                 SVB10840
951684                                 SVB10850
952144                                 SVB101350
952148                                 SVB101450
952248                                 SVB131025
952259                                 SVB131300
952260                                 SVB131325
952261                                 SVB131350

...VOLVO
958300                                 SVB10750
958302                                 SVB10800
958305                                 SVB10875
958307                                 SVB10925
958309                                 SVB10975
958312                                 SVB101050
958313                                 SVB101075
958325                                 SVB101375
958326                                 SVB101400
958345                                 SVB10750
958347                                 SVB10800
958352                                 SVB10925
958354                                 SVB10975
958358                                 SVB101075
958359                                 SVB101100
958360                                 SVB101125
958369                                 SVB101350
958484                                 SVB13850
958487                                 SVB13925
958489                                 SVB13975
958493                                 SVB131075
958502                                 SVB131300
958503                                 SVB131325
958504                                 SVB131350
958506                                 SVB131400
958525                                 SVB13750
958545                                 SVB131250
958547                                 SVB131300
958548                                 SVB131325
958549                                 SVB131325
958550                                 SVB131375
958554                                 SVB131475
960282                                 SVB10888
960284                                 SVB10940
960285                                 SVB10960
960286                                 SVB10990
960287                                 SVB101010
960289                                 SVB101050
960296                                 SVB101237
960327                                 SVB10913
960459                                 SVB13925
960468                                 SVB131150
960475                                 SVB131325
960519                                 SVB131300
966381                                 SVB101050
966382                                 SVB101100
966385                                 SVB101250
966388                                 SVB131250
966389                                 SVB131300
966390                                 SVB131325
966397                                 SVB131325
966398                                 SVB131325
966399                                 SVB131350
966605                                 SVB131475
966693                                 SVB101050
966694                                 SVB101075
966695                                 SVB101125
966702                                 SVB131375
966846                                 SVB131150
966858                                 SVB131300
966894                                 SVB10750
966898                                 SVB10800
966902                                 SVB10850
966903                                 SVB10850

...VOLVO
966904                                 SVB10875
966905                                 SVB10888
966909                                 SVB10940
966910                                 SVB10950
966912                                 SVB10975
966913                                 SVB10990
966923                                 SVB101237
966931                                 SVB101400
966964                                 SVB10913
966965                                 SVB10925
966968                                 SVB10975
966976                                 SVB101075
966978                                 SVB101100
966980                                 SVB101125
966993                                 SVB101350
967102                                 SVB13925
967103                                 SVB13925
967107                                 SVB13975
967111                                 SVB131025
967114                                 SVB131075
967133                                 SVB131350
967137                                 SVB131400
967139                                 SVB131425
967144                                 SVB131075
967184                                 SVB131075
967191                                 SVB131250
967194                                 SVB131325
967197                                 SVB131425
967199                                 SVB131450
967201                                 SVB131500
967202                                 SVB131500
968296                                 SVB101000
968296                                 SVB121015
968326                                 SVB101175
968425                                 SVB10913
968425                                 SVB10925
968910                                 SVB101150
968934                                 SVB101075
968935                                 SVB101100
968936                                 SVB101100
969135                                 SVB131425
969474                                 SVB101275
969991                                 SVB131200
969992                                 SVB131200
973487                                 SVB101000
973487                                 SVB121015
973488                                 SVB101000
973488                                 SVB121015
973489                                 SVB13975
973490                                 SVB131075
973534                                 SVB10800
973535                                 SVB10850
973537                                 SVB10913
973537                                 SVB10925
973538                                 SVB10940
973539                                 SVB10950
973541                                 SVB10975
973542                                 SVB10990
973543                                 SVB101010
973544                                 SVB101237
973545                                 SVB131425
973547                                 SVB10875
973548                                 SVB13925
973982                                 SVB10925

...VOLVO
975093                                 SVB101025
975093                                 SVB121040
976115                                 SVB101250
976411                                 SVB10888
976483                                 SVB10950
976485                                 SVB101125
976494                                 SVB101350
976496                                 SVB101428
976535                                 SVB101250
977221                                 SVB131350
977317                                 SVB131250
977319                                 SVB131300
977320                                 SVB131400
977321                                 SVB131425
977322                                 SVB131450
977323                                 SVB131500
977387                                 SVB101400
977572                                 SVB131250
977573                                 SVB131400
977731                                 SVB13950
977759                                 SVB10840
978379                                 SVB131175
978383                                 SVB13900
978397                                 SVB131175
978407                                 SVB131175
978710                                 SVB131075
978716                                 SVB131085
978722                                 SVB101125
978723                                 SVB101125
978740                                 SVB131150
979631                                 SVB13975
979956                                 MVB1230R8
980224                                 SVB10888
980224                                 SVB12885
981680                                 SVB121015
1271828                               MVB1613R6
1271829                               MVB1755R6
1275725                               MVB1420R6
1275726                               MVB1675R6
1326288                               TB297
2717148                               TB430
3035750                               SVB171320
3136599                               SVB101500
3208961                               SVB131000
3210827                               SVB101237
3244271                               SVB10865
3244272                               SVB10940
3287514                               MVB885R4
3290730                               SVB101215
3298673                               SVB101237
3342138                               MVB845R5
3342860                               MVB887R5
3343106                               MVB885R4
3343720                               TB256
3411617                               MVB1155R6
3416012                               MVB838R6
3417142                               MVB1560R6
3434934                               MVB1550R6
3446588                               MVB838R6
3450074                               MVB600R3
3454404                               MVB600R3
3454405                               MVB1550R6
3463763                               TB431
3473195                               MVB1155R6
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OE INTERCHANGE

OE
...VOLVO
3473196                               MVB838R6
3473197                               MVB600R3
3473198                               MVB1550R6
3474598                               MVB600R3
3485927                               MVB1155R6
3507651                               TB372
3507652                               TB438
3507704                               TB404
3514323                               TB520
3517995                               TB372
3531358                               TB430
3547459                               TB297
3547573                               MVB1625R6
3547607                               MVB1625R6
3547608                               MVB1270R6
6842469                               TB430
6849008                               MVB1625R6
6849009                               MVB1270R6
8029802                               SVB13950
8627228                               MVB1850R6D
8627484                               TB643
8631557                               TB748
8642479                               MVB1137R6
8642562                               MVB1642R6
8653649                               TBK338
8653650                               TB742
8670054                               TB748
8670068                               MVB1215R6
8670156                               MVB1306R6
8692811                               MVB887R5
8692955                               MVB845R5
9135032                               TB439
9135450                               TB520
9135553                               TB488
9135733                               TB434
9135933                               TB440
9146117                               MVB1250R6
9146160                               MVB1642R6
9146557                               MVB1625R6
9146844                               MVB1250R6
9146973                               MVB1270R6
9179393                               TB557
9180593                               TB785
9180701                               MVB1550R6
9180702                               MVB1795R6
9180954                               TB434
9186319                               MVB1685R6
9186352                               MVB1740R6
9189146                               TB737
9189229                               MVB1755R6
9202398                               TB557
9207919                               MVB1760R6
9207920                               MVB1625R6
9434341                               MVB1740R6
9440383                               TB643
9458376                               MVB1838R6D
9458411                               MVB1755R6
9465066                               TB488
9471799                               MVB1838R6D
9471981                               MVB1838R6D
9497241                               MVB1850R6D
9515801                               SVB131425
9670068                               MVB1215R6
10692015                            SVB101225

...VOLVO
30616942                            MVB1120R5
30621318                            MVB1795R6
30621589                            TBK275
30623381                            MVB1120R5
30637495                            MVB975R6
30637504                            MVB795R6
30681318                            MVB1135R5
30711066                            TBK302
30711607                            TB472
30731772                            TB748
30731808                            MVB1838R6D
30731809                            MVB1850R6D
30731861                            MVB1838R6D
30731937                            MVB2196R6
30751288                            MVB1200R6
30757007                            MVB1200R6
30757154                            TBK099
30757154                            TBK114
30757514                            MVB1120R5
30777408                            TBK275
30777409                            TBK099
30777409                            TBK114
30777530                            MVB845R5
30777531                            MVB887R5
30777660                            MVB1215R6
30809320                            MVB1137R6
30819189                            MVB1642R6
30819383                            TB258
30864046                            TB545
30865077                            TB546
30873480                            MVB1345R5
30873534                            MVB775R4
30873950                            TB684
30883810                            TB653
30883832                            MVB1795R6
30889794                            MVB1137R6
31104600                            TB705
31216255                            MVB1642R6
31251046                            MVB1200R6
31251305                            MVB2215R6
31251775                            MVB795R6
31272251                            MVB1795R6
31272339                            MVB1795R6
046109119E                        TB785
074109119R                        TB785
074130113E                        TB557
074130113J                         TB557
075109119C                        TB440
312162555                          MVB1642R6
684121300                          SVB131325
684121325                          SVB131325
684121425                          SVB131425
7400269672                       SVB101100
7700104652                       TB545
7700107305                       TB546
7700109601                       TB653
7700109632                       TB653
7700718261                       MVB885R4
7700857325                       TB431
7700865429                       MVB1137R6
7700869538                       MVB1642R6
7700875585                       TB258
8200058139                       MVB1642R6
8200542740                       TB653

...VOLVO
9650686080                       MVB1215R6
MD304887                           MVB1345R5
MD319023                           TB684
MD343575                           MVB775R4

VW
00A260849                          MVB2205R6
00A903137                          MVB2100R6
1K0260849A                        MVB1100R6
1K0260849B                       MVB1100R6
1L0198002A                        TBK026
2D0145933A                       MVB2120R6
2D0260849                          MVB2215R6
03C260849A                        MVB1700R6
03C903137A                        MVB1600R6
03D145933                          MVB1450R6
03D145933AD                     MVB1875R6
03D145933S                       MVB1460R5
03E260849A                        MVB1875R6
03G109119                          TB743
03G198119                          TBK262
03G903137A                       MVB946R6
03G903137B                       MVB1050R6
03G903137F                        MVB1613R6
03G903137H                       MVB825R6
03L903137                          MVB1065R6
06A109119C                        TB552
06A109119D                       TB552
06A145933D                       MVB1125R6
06A145933L                        MVB925R6
06A198119                          TBK100
06A198119A                        TBK101
06A198119B                       TBK115
06A260849B                       MVB1200R6D
06A260849C                        MVB1200R6D
06A260849E                        MVB1200R6D
06A260849K                        MVB1035R6
06B109119A                       TB554
06B109119B                       TB554
06B109119F                        TB554
06B198119                          TBK115
06B198119A                       TBK341
06B260849A                       MVB855R4
06B903137                          MVB1300R5
06B903137E                        MVB1300R5
06D109119                          TB745
06D109119B                       TB753
06F198119A                        TBK351
06F260849E                        MVB1045R6
06F260849L                         MVB1050R6
06F903137E                        MVB900R6
06J260849D                         MVB1115R6
6K0198001A                        TBK087
6K0198001B                       TBK086
6K0198001D                       TBK088
6K0198002                          TBK016
6K0198004                          TBK076
6K0198005                          TBK024
6L0198002                          TBK119
6Q0260849                          MVB1740R6
6Q0260849A                       MVB1740R6
6Q0260849C                       MVB1740R6
6Q0903137A                       MVB1088R6
07K145933C                        MVB925R5
07K145933E                        MVB1060R5

...VW
07K145933G                       MVB938R5
7M0145271                         SVB12670
7M0145271A                      SVB10750
7M0145271A                      SVB12760
021145933                          MVB1360R7D
021145933A                        MVB1285R7
021145933B                       MVB1285R7
021145933C                        MVB1285R7
021145933D                       MVB1360R7D
021145933G                       MVB1285R7
021145933H                       MVB1360R7D
021145933P                        MVB1360R7D
021903137A                        SVB10960
022145933AG                     MVB1613R6
022145933F                        MVB1285R7
022145933G                       MVB1325R6D
022145933H                       MVB1260R6
022145933N                       MVB1238R6
022145933T                        MVB1625R6
023145271                          SVB10865
023145271B                       SVB10865
023260849                          SVB131325
023903137A                        SVB101075
023903137C                        SVB101140
023903137E                        SVB131275
023903137H                       SVB101140
025260849B                       SVB131150
025903137A                        SVB101100
025903137B                       SVB101075
025903137E                        SVB101100
026109119B                       TB463
026145271                          SVB10735
026198119                          TBK309
026903137C                        SVB10950
027109119A                        TB505
027109119B                       TB505
027109119C                        TB505
027903137                          SVB10625
027903137A                        SVB10865
027903137A                        SVB12865
028109119AA                     TB384
028109119AC                     TB657
028109119D                       TB384
028109119G                       TB384
028109119H                       TB384
028109119K                        TB384
028109119M                      TB384
028109119N                       TB657
028109119P                        TB384
028109119S                       TB384
028145271G                       SVB10725
028145271G                       SVB12735
028145271H                       SVB10790
028145271K                        SVB10725
028145271K                        SVB12735
028145271L                        SVB10790
028198119                          TBK024
028198119A                        TBK025
028198119B                       TBK119
028198119C                        TBK026
028198119D                       TBK335
028198119E                        TBK305
028198119F                        TBK112
028198119G                       TBK093

OE OE OE

OE-Vergleichsliste • Intercambio con OE
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OE INTERCHANGE

...VW
028260849D                       MVB1150R6
028260849L                        MVB1150R6
028260849N                       MVB1150R6
028903137                          SVB10925
028903137AA                     MVB925R6
028903137AD                     MVB925R6
028903137AJ                      MVB1588R6
028903137AL                      MVB1225R5
028903137AM                    MVB925R6
028903137AP                     MVB1225R5
028903137AR                     MVB1588R6
028903137AS                     MVB1050R6
028903137B                       MVB1045R6
028903137BB                     MVB1045R6
028903137C                        SVB10975
028903137E                        SVB10975
028903137G                       MVB925R6
028903137T                        MVB1045R6
030109119AB                     TB466
030109119H                       TB466
030109119M                      TB466
030109119S                       TB466
030145933                          MVB1100R6
030145933E                        MVB1065R6
030145933G                       MVB1065R6
030145933K                        MVB1080R6
030145933L                        MVB1065R6
030145933R                        MVB1065R6
030145933T                        MVB1065R6
030198119A                        TBK087
030198119B                       TBK320
030903137AB                     MVB750R6
030903137E                        SVB12710
030903137K                        MVB736R6
030903137T                        MVB750R6
032109119F                        TB467
032109119G                       TB467
032109119J                         TB467
032145933                          MVB1180R6
032145933AA                     MVB1550R6
032145933AB                     MVB1538R6
032145933E                        MVB1125R6
032145933G                       MVB1125R6
032145933Q                       MVB1125R6
032145933R                        MVB1550R6
032145933S                       MVB1125R6
032145933T                        MVB1180R6
032198119                          TBK088
034903137A                        SVB10825
035260849C                        SVB131000
035903137B                       SVB10800
036109119AG                     TB658
036109119D                       TB553
036109119H                       TB553
036109119HPDS                TB553
036109119M                      TB658
036109119P                        TB634
036109119Q                       TB658
036145933AD                     MVB1150R6
036145933AG                     MVB736R6
036145933AJ                      MVB1080R6
036145933AL                      MVB870R6
036145933AR                     MVB1370R6
036145933AS                     MVB1795R6

...VW
036145933AT                      MVB1080R6
036145933B                       MVB1125R6
036145933D                       MVB1125R6
036145933F                        MVB1088R6
036145933G                       MVB1125R6
036145933H                       MVB1550R6
036145933J                         MVB1080R6
036145933M                      MVB750R6
036145933Q                       MVB1125R6
036198118E                        TBK246
036198119A                        TBK246
036198119B                       TBK263
036198119C                        TBK246
036198119E                        TBK246
037145271                          SVB10665
037145271E                        SVB10690
037145271E                        SVB12685
037145271F                        SVB10750
037145271F                        SVB12760
037145933                          MVB1650R6
037145933A                        MVB1755R6
037145933B                       MVB1650R6
037145933C                        MVB1755R6
037198119                          TBK076
037260849                          MVB1155R6
037260849A                        MVB1150R6
037260849B                       MVB1150R6
037260849C                        MVB1155R6
037903137B                       MVB890R6
037903137C                        MVB975R6
037903137D                       MVB890R6
037903137E                        MVB890R6
037903137F                        MVB975R6
037903137G                       MVB975R6
037903137H                       MVB1035R6
038109119B                       TB533
038109119D                       TB533
038109119L                        TB680
038109119M                      TB797
038109119N                       TB680
038109119P                        TB680
038109119R                        TB797
038109119S                       TB680
038198119                          TBK225
038198119A                        TBK270
038198119C                        TBK270
038198119D                       TBK107
038198119F                        TBK116
038903137E                        MVB1660R6
038903137G                       MVB906R6
038903137H                       MVB1432R5
038903137J                         MVB1660R6
038903137L                        MVB1180R6
038903137N                       MVB1100R6
038903137R                        MVB1137R6
038903137T                        MVB1432R5
044145271J                         SVB10650
044145271J                         SVB12650
044145271K                        SVB10650
044145271K                        SVB12650
044260849B                       MVB1588R6
044903137AE                     MVB1065R6
044903137D                       SVB10960
044903137G                       MVB1550R6

...VW
044903137H                       MVB1460R5
044903137L                        SVB10960
044903137M                      SVB10960
044903137R                        MVB1875R6
045109119D                       TB726
045109119E                        TB726
045109119L                        TB726
045260849                          MVB1188R6D
045903137D                       MVB1000R6
045903137E                        MVB860R6
046109119E                        TB785
046903137                          SVB10900
047903137E                        MVB1875R6
047903137F                        MVB1488R6
048109119C                        TB441
048109119D                       TB506
048109119G                       TB441
049260849A                        SVB13825
049903137A                        SVB10940
049903137A                        SVB10950
049903137B                       SVB10950
049903137D                       SVB10940
049903137E                        SVB10950
050903137                          SVB10950
051198119                          TBK086
052903137                          SVB10700
052903137A                        SVB10700
052903137B                       SVB10690
052903137F                        SVB10675
052903137F                        SVB10690
052903137H                       SVB10675
052903137L                        SVB10690
052903137M                      SVB10675
054903137                          SVB10865
054903137                          SVB12865
055131615A                        SVB10825
055260849                          SVB131125
055260849A                        SVB101125
055260849B                       SVB131050
055260849C                        SVB131025
055260849E                        SVB131025
055260849E                        SVB131050
055903137A                        SVB10950
055903137B                       SVB101150
055903137C                        SVB10850
055903137G                       SVB10850
055903173A                        SVB10950
056198119                          TBK016
056903137                          SVB10950
058109119A                        TB464
058109119C                        TB555
058109119D                       TB464
058145271                          SVB12528
058198119                          TBK330
058198119A                        TBK332
058198479                          TBK331
058260849                          MVB855R4
058260849A                        MVB855R4
058903137E                        MVB1300R5
059109119A                        TB642
059109119B                       TB738
059109119C                        TB555
059109119D                       TB760
059130113A                        TB641

...VW
059198119                          TBK348
059198119A                        TBK348
059198119B                       TBK348
059260849B                       MVB1238R4
059903137                          SVB10875
059903137AC                     MVB2475R6
059903137B                       SVB10875
059903137T                        MVB2490R6
060145271                          SVB10800
060903137                          SVB101010
061903137                          SVB101140
062145271A                        SVB10900
062145933                          MVB1642R6
062145933A                        MVB1685R6
062260849                          MVB2125R6
062903137                          MVB1995R6
063903137                          SVB13900
066145933J                         MVB1325R6D
066145933K                        MVB1260R6
068121039                          SVB10600
068121039B                       SVB10650
068121039C                        SVB10610
068121039E                        SVB10690
068121039G                       SVB10610
068121039K                        SVB10625
068121039K                        SVB10635
068121039L                        SVB10840
068121039M                      SVB10900
068121039P                        SVB10913
068145271B                       SVB10740
068145271C                        SVB10760
068145271E                        SVB10650
068145271E                        SVB12650
068260149A                        SVB13825
068260849                          SVB13950
068260849A                        SVB13950
068260849B                       SVB13950
068260849D                       SVB131250
068260849E                        SVB131225
068260849G                       SVB13950
068903137                          SVB10735
068903137A                        SVB10875
068903137AA                     SVB10960
068903137AA                     SVB12950
068903137AC                     SVB10760
068903137AE                     SVB131225
068903137AG                     SVB10700
068903137AQ                     SVB10700
068903137AR                     SVB10960
068903137AR                     SVB12950
068903137AT                      SVB10960
068903137B                       SVB10875
068903137C                        SVB10600
068903137D                       SVB10960
068903137D                       SVB12950
068903137F                        SVB10735
068903137F                        SVB10740
068903137G                       SVB10625
068903137L                        SVB10875
068903137M                      SVB10875
068903137Q                       SVB10740
068903137R                        SVB10740
068903137S                       SVB10775
068903137T                        SVB10960

OE OE OE OE
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OE INTERCHANGE

OE
...VW
068903137T                        SVB12950
069903137C                        SVB10800
070903137                          SVB101175
070903137A                        SVB10700
071145933D                       MVB1660R6
071145933F                        MVB1285R6
071145933H                       MVB2373R6
071145933M                      MVB2373R6
074109119A                        TB785
074109119B                       TB785
074109119E                        TB785
074109119F                        TB375
074109119L                        TB785
074109119R                        TB785
074109243R                        TB785
074130113E                        TB557
074130113J                         TB557
074145271F                        SVB131050
074145271J                         SVB10865
074145933AD                     MVB1755R6
074145933AJ                      MVB1690R6
074145933AL                      MVB1350R6
074145933AR                     MVB1755R6
074145933C                        MVB1715R6
074145933G                       MVB2063R6
074145933N                       MVB1335R6
074145933P                        MVB1715R6
074145933Q                       MVB1350R6
074145933T                        MVB2145R6
074260849AB                     MVB2240R6
074260849AC                     MVB2225R6
074260849AD                     MVB2215R6
074260849AE                     MVB2215R6
074260849J                         MVB2125R6
074260849L                        MVB2240R6
074260849T                        MVB2225R6
074903137AA                     MVB1995R6
074903137AB                     SVB101075
074903137AC                     SVB101150
074903137AF                      SVB101150
074903137AH                     SVB131125
074903137AJ                      SVB131175
074903137AN                     SVB131125
074903137AP                     MVB2080R6
074903137AR                     MVB2100R6
074903137AS                     MVB2080R6
074903137AT                      MVB2063R6
074903137BA                     MVB2080R6
074903137BB                     MVB2063R6
074903137BC                     MVB2120R6
074903137J                         SVB131275
074903138                          SVB131175
075109119C                        TB440
075145271                          SVB13800
075260849                          SVB13875
076109119A                        TB797
076145107                          SVB101025
076145933                          MVB1995R6
076260849                          MVB2585R6
076260849B                       MVB2585R6
076903137                          SVB10813
077903137AB                     MVB2365R7
078109119C                        TB556
078109119G                       TB556

...VW
078109119H                       TB556
078109119J                         TB556
078198119                          TBK357
078198479                          TBK353
078903137AP                     MVB1760R6
078903137BC                     MVB1875R6
078903137H                       TB556
079903137AA                     MVB1110R5
111903137B                       SVB10900
111903137C                        SVB10900
111903137D                       SVB10900
111903137E                        SVB10900
255272916                          SVB131150
311903137                          SVB101050
311903137A                        SVB101000
0499031372                       SVB10950
J1356854070                      TB314
J1356859066                      TB314
J9091602209                      SVB131050
J9933110870                      SVB10875
J9933200830                      SVB13825
J9933200870                      SVB13875
J9933201040                      SVB131050
J9933210865                      SVB13875
J9933210870                      SVB13875
J9933211120                      SVB131125
J9933260865                      SVB13875
J9936450830                      MVB835R4
J9936450840                      MVB835R4

ZASTAVA
4068295                               SVB10725
4070393                               SVB10725
4153752                               SVB10950
4153753                               SVB10913
4224377                               SVB10825
46641877                            SVB10850

ZAZ
9681308020                       SVB10825
21083701720                     SVB10710
2108370172001                SVB10710

OE

OE-Vergleichsliste • Intercambio con OE
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COMPETITOR INTERCHANGE

CONTITECH CONTITECH CONTITECH CONTITECH

2XAVX10X1100                   SVB101100
3PK0495                               MVB500R3
3PK538                                  MVB538R3
3PK560                                  MVB563R3
3PK600                                  MVB600R3
3PK630                                  MVB625R3
3PK630                                  MVB630R3
3PK648                                  MVB648R3
3PK648                                  MVB650R3
3PK670                                  MVB668R3
3PK675                                  MVB673R3
3PK690                                  MVB690R3
3PK715                                  MVB715R3
3PK735                                  MVB735R3
3PK760                                  MVB760R3
3PK760                                  MVB765R3
3PK775                                  MVB775R3
3PK785                                  MVB780R3
3PK785                                  MVB785R3
3PK815                                  MVB810R3
3PK815                                  MVB813R3
3PK820                                  MVB825R3
3PK825                                  MVB825R3
3PK830                                  MVB825R3
3PK835                                  MVB838R3
3PK850                                  MVB850R3
3PK855                                  MVB850R3
3PK875                                  MVB872R3
3PK890                                  MVB887R3
3PK915                                  MVB915R3
3PK935                                  MVB940R3
3PK945                                  MVB940R3
3PK960                                  MVB960R3
3PK975                                  MVB975R3
3PK1000                               MVB1000R3
3PK1025                               MVB1025R3
3PK1038                               MVB1035R3
3PK1087                               MVB1090R3
4PK545                                  MVB545R4
4PK590                                  MVB588R4
4PK611                                  MVB611R4
4PK635                                  MVB640R4
4PK640                                  MVB640R4
4PK648                                  MVB648R4
4PK665                                  MVB663R4
4PK673                                  MVB673R4
4PK698                                  MVB698R4
4PK698                                  MVB700R4
4PK700                                  MVB700R4
4PK706                                  MVB706R4
4PK715                                  MVB715R4
4PK725                                  MVB725R4
4PK735                                  MVB735R4
4PK737                                  MVB735R3
4PK737                                  MVB735R4
4PK755                                  MVB747R4
4PK755                                  MVB755R4
4PK760                                  MVB763R4
4PK765                                  MVB763R4
4PK770                                  MVB775R4
4PK775                                  MVB775R4
4PK778                                  MVB775R4
4PK780                                  MVB775R4
4PK785                                  MVB790R4
4PK790                                  MVB790R4

4PK795                                  MVB800R4
4PK800                                  MVB800R4
4PK805                                  MVB800R4
4PK805                                  MVB810R4
4PK815                                  MVB810R4
4PK825                                  MVB825R4
4PK830                                  MVB825R4
4PK836                                  MVB835R4
4PK841                                  MVB841R4
4PK845                                  MVB845R4
4PK850                                  MVB850R4
4PK855                                  MVB855R4
4PK855                                  MVB860R4
4PK856                                  MVB855R4
4PK856                                  MVB860R4
4PK860                                  MVB860R4
4PK865                                  MVB860R4
4PK875                                  MVB870R4
4PK875                                  MVB875R4
4PK884                                  MVB885R4
4PK884                                  MVB887R4
4PK885                                  MVB885R4
4PK885                                  MVB887R4
4PK890                                  MVB885R4
4PK890                                  MVB887R4
4PK895                                  MVB900R4
4PK900                                  MVB900R4
4PK905                                  MVB905R4
4PK910                                  MVB915R4
4PK915                                  MVB915R4
4PK920                                  MVB915R4
4PK920                                  MVB920R4
4PK925                                  MVB925R4
4PK935                                  MVB940R4
4PK938                                  MVB940R4
4PK945                                  MVB945R4
4PK945                                  MVB950R4
4PK950                                  MVB945R4
4PK950                                  MVB950R4
4PK962                                  MVB960R4
4PK970                                  MVB970R4
4PK975                                  MVB970R5
4PK975                                  MVB975R4
4PK985                                  MVB985R4
4PK990                                  MVB985R4
4PK1000                               MVB995R4
4PK1000                               MVB1000R4
4PK1000                               MVB1005R4
4PK1015                               MVB1015R4
4PK1020                               MVB1020R4
4PK1028                               MVB1025R4
4PK1045                               MVB1040R4
4PK1045                               MVB1045R4
4PK1054                               MVB1050R4
4PK1063                               MVB1065R4
4PK1075                               MVB1080R4
4PK1080                               MVB1080R4
4PK1090                               MVB1090R4
4PK1100                               MVB1100R4
4PK1110                               MVB1110R4
4PK1110                               MVB1115R4
4PK1125                               MVB1125R4
4PK1165                               MVB1165R4
4PK1190                               MVB1190R4
4PK1213                               MVB1215R4

4PK1230                               MVB1230R4
4PK1237                               MVB1238R4
4PK1245                               MVB1245R4
4PK1260                               MVB1260R4
4PK1272                               MVB1272R4
4PK1310                               MVB1311R4
4PK1325                               MVB1325R4
4PK1485                               MVB1488R4
4PK1511                               MVB1510R4
4PK1520                               MVB1520R4
4PK1708                               MVB1708R4
4PK1775                               MVB1775R4
5PK575                                  MVB575R5
5PK688                                  MVB688R5
5PK698                                  MVB700R5
5PK710                                  MVB710R5
5PK715                                  MVB710R5
5PK725                                  MVB725R5
5PK736                                  MVB735R5
5PK768                                  MVB768R5
5PK775                                  MVB775R5
5PK790                                  MVB788R5
5PK800                                  MVB800R5
5PK813                                  MVB813R5
5PK825                                  MVB825R5
5PK830                                  MVB830R5
5PK836                                  MVB836R5
5PK847                                  MVB845R5
5PK847                                  MVB850R5
5PK850                                  MVB850R5
5PK865                                  MVB865R5
5PK869                                  MVB869R5
5PK875                                  MVB875R5
5PK884                                  MVB887R5
5PK890                                  MVB887R5
5PK900                                  MVB900R5
5PK905                                  MVB900R5
5PK906                                  MVB906R5
5PK915                                  MVB915R5
5PK920                                  MVB920R5
5PK925                                  MVB925R5
5PK934                                  MVB938R5
5PK940                                  MVB938R5
5PK950                                  MVB950R5
5PK954                                  MVB955R4
5PK955                                  MVB950R5
5PK962                                  MVB960R5
5PK970                                  MVB970R5
5PK970                                  MVB975R5
5PK975                                  MVB975R5
5PK985                                  MVB985R5
5PK990                                  MVB985R5
5PK1000                               MVB1000R5
5PK1010                               MVB1015R5
5PK1015                               MVB1015R5
5PK1025                               MVB1030R5
5PK1030                               MVB1030R5
5PK1030                               MVB1035R5
5PK1040                               MVB1035R5
5PK1040                               MVB1040R5
5PK1054                               MVB1050R5
5PK1090                               MVB1090R5
5PK1100                               MVB1100R5
5PK1110                               MVB1110R5
5PK1120                               MVB1120R5

5PK1135                               MVB1135R5
5PK1140                               MVB1141R5
5PK1145                               MVB1141R5
5PK1155                               MVB1155R5
5PK1165                               MVB1165R5
5PK1173                               MVB1175R5
5PK1190                               MVB1188R5
5PK1200                               MVB1200R5
5PK1210                               MVB1215R5
5PK1225                               MVB1225R5
5PK1230                               MVB1225R5
5PK1230                               MVB1230R5
5PK1240                               MVB1240R5
5PK1250                               MVB1255R5
5PK1255                               MVB1255R5
5PK1260                               MVB1255R5
5PK1265                               MVB1263R5
5PK1270                               MVB1270R5
5PK1275                               MVB1270R5
5PK1285                               MVB1285R5
5PK1290                               MVB1285R5
5PK1295                               MVB1300R5
5PK1300                               MVB1300R5
5PK1310                               MVB1310R5
5PK1345                               MVB1350R5
5PK1350                               MVB1345R5
5PK1350                               MVB1350R5
5PK1355                               MVB1360R5
5PK1360                               MVB1360R5
5PK1370                               MVB1370R5
5PK1390                               MVB1388R5
5PK1432                               MVB1432R5
5PK1450                               MVB1450R5
5PK1465                               MVB1460R5
5PK1515                               MVB1515R5
5PK1538                               MVB1538R5
5PK1546                               MVB1550R5
5PK1570                               MVB1575R5
5PK1585                               MVB1588R6
5PK1592                               MVB1588R6
5PK1592                               MVB1590R5
5PK1610                               MVB1610R5
5PK1680                               MVB1680R5
5PK1750                               MVB1750R5
5PK1750                               MVB1755R6
5PK1765                               MVB1765R5
5PK1815                               MVB1815R5
5PK1885                               MVB1885R5
5PK2020                               MVB2025R5
5PK2030                               MVB2025R5
5PK2060                               MVB2060R5
5PK1815D1                          MVB1815R5
5PK2060D1                          MVB2060R5
6DPK1188                            MVB1188R6D
6DPK1195D1                       MVB1200R6D
6DPK1195D2                       MVB1200R6D
6DPK1320                            MVB1325R6D
6DPK1841D1                       MVB1838R6D
6DPK1853                            MVB1850R6D
6PK675                                  MVB675R6
6PK698                                  MVB698R6
6PK720                                  MVB715R6
6PK725                                  MVB730R6
6PK730                                  MVB730R6
6PK737                                  MVB736R6
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6PK745                                  MVB750R6
6PK751                                  MVB750R6
6PK795                                  MVB795R6
6PK800                                  MVB795R6
6PK820                                  MVB825R6
6PK825                                  MVB825R6
6PK836                                  MVB838R6
6PK850                                  MVB850R6
6PK858                                  MVB860R6
6PK862                                  MVB860R6
6PK869                                  MVB870R6
6PK875                                  MVB870R6
6PK875                                  MVB875R6
6PK880                                  MVB880R6
6PK884                                  MVB884R6
6PK890                                  MVB890R6
6PK900                                  MVB900R6
6PK906                                  MVB906R6
6PK915                                  MVB915R6
6PK923                                  MVB925R6
6PK935                                  MVB938R6
6PK948                                  MVB946R6
6PK950                                  MVB946R6
6PK962                                  MVB962R6
6PK976                                  MVB975R6
6PK986                                  MVB986R6
6PK995                                  MVB1000R6
6PK1000                               MVB1000R6
6PK1010                               MVB1015R6
6PK1015                               MVB1015R6
6PK1020                               MVB1015R6
6PK1025                               MVB1025R6
6PK1030                               MVB1025R6
6PK1030                               MVB1035R6
6PK1038                               MVB1035R6
6PK1045                               MVB1045R6
6PK1045                               MVB1050R6
6PK1050                               MVB1050R6
6PK1060                               MVB1065R6
6PK1065                               MVB1065R6
6PK1070                               MVB1065R6
6PK1080                               MVB1080R6
6PK1084                               MVB1088R6
6PK1095                               MVB1100R6
6PK1100                               MVB1100R6
6PK1105                               MVB1105R6
6PK1110                               MVB1115R6
6PK1115                               MVB1115R6
6PK1120                               MVB1125R6
6PK1125                               MVB1125R6
6PK1125                               MVB1130R6
6PK1130                               MVB1130R6
6PK1138                               MVB1137R6
6PK1145                               MVB1150R6
6PK1153                               MVB1150R6
6PK1153                               MVB1155R6
6PK1165                               MVB1165R6
6PK1180                               MVB1180R6
6PK1185                               MVB1190R4
6PK1185                               MVB1190R6
6PK1190                               MVB1190R6
6PK1195                               MVB1200R6
6PK1200                               MVB1200R6
6PK1210                               MVB1215R6
6PK1213                               MVB1215R6

6PK1230                               MVB1230R6
6PK1250                               MVB1250R6
6PK1256                               MVB1260R6
6PK1264                               MVB1260R6
6PK1270                               MVB1270R6
6PK1285                               MVB1285R6
6PK1293                               MVB1290R6
6PK1305                               MVB1306R6
6PK1306                               MVB1306R6
6PK1318                               MVB1318R6
6PK1320                               MVB1318R6
6PK1325                               MVB1325R6
6PK1330                               MVB1325R6
6PK1330                               MVB1330R6
6PK1345                               MVB1350R6
6PK1352                               MVB1352R6
6PK1360                               MVB1360R6
6PK1370                               MVB1370R6
6PK1390                               MVB1388R6
6PK1400                               MVB1400R6
6PK1413                               MVB1413R6
6PK1420                               MVB1420R6
6PK1440                               MVB1440R6
6PK1445                               MVB1450R6
6PK1450                               MVB1450R6
6PK1453                               MVB1450R6
6PK1460                               MVB1460R5
6PK1460                               MVB1460R6
6PK1468                               MVB1469R6
6PK1469                               MVB1469R6
6PK1470                               MVB1469R6
6PK1488                               MVB1488R6
6PK1515                               MVB1513R6
6PK1530                               MVB1530R6
6PK1548                               MVB1550R6
6PK1555                               MVB1550R6
6PK1560                               MVB1560R6
6PK1564                               MVB1560R6
6PK1570                               MVB1570R6
6PK1580                               MVB1580R6
6PK1590                               MVB1588R6
6PK1605                               MVB1600R6
6PK1610                               MVB1613R6
6PK1623                               MVB1625R6
6PK1635                               MVB1635R6
6PK1642                               MVB1642R6
6PK1653                               MVB1650R6
6PK1660                               MVB1660R6
6PK1675                               MVB1675R6
6PK1680                               MVB1675R6
6PK1685                               MVB1690R6
6PK1693                               MVB1690R6
6PK1698                               MVB1700R6
6PK1715                               MVB1715R6
6PK1720                               MVB1715R6
6PK1725                               MVB1725R6
6PK1740                               MVB1740R6
6PK1743                               MVB1740R6
6PK1751                               MVB1755R6
6PK1755                               MVB1755R6
6PK1760                               MVB1755R6
6PK1760                               MVB1760R6
6PK1775                               MVB1775R6
6PK1780                               MVB1775R6
6PK1795                               MVB1795R6

6PK1800                               MVB1795R6
6PK1800                               MVB1805R6
6PK1805                               MVB1805R6
6PK1815                               MVB1815R6
6PK1815                               MVB1820R6
6PK1820                               MVB1820R6
6PK1830                               MVB1833R6
6PK1840                               MVB1842R6
6PK1845                               MVB1842R6
6PK1850                               MVB1855R6
6PK1856                               MVB1855R6
6PK1863                               MVB1865R6
6PK1870                               MVB1875R6
6PK1873                               MVB1875R6
6PK1880                               MVB1875R6
6PK1885                               MVB1885R6
6PK1900                               MVB1904R6
6PK1905                               MVB1904R6
6PK1915                               MVB1913R6
6PK1930                               MVB1930R6
6PK1950                               MVB1950R6
6PK1965                               MVB1960R6
6PK1980                               MVB1980R6
6PK2000                               MVB1995R6
6PK2020                               MVB2020R6
6PK2030                               MVB2030R6
6PK2050                               MVB2050R6
6PK2055                               MVB2050R6
6PK2065                               MVB2063R6
6PK2080                               MVB2080R6
6PK2100                               MVB2100R6
6PK2115                               MVB2120R6
6PK2120                               MVB2120R6
6PK2125                               MVB2120R6
6PK2125                               MVB2125R6
6PK2135                               MVB2135R6
6PK2140                               MVB2145R6
6PK2145                               MVB2145R6
6PK2150                               MVB2145R6
6PK2160                               MVB2160R6
6PK2170                               MVB2170R6
6PK2190                               MVB2190R6
6PK2196                               MVB2196R6
6PK2205                               MVB2205R6
6PK2215                               MVB2215R6
6PK2225                               MVB2225R6
6PK2240                               MVB2240R6
6PK2245                               MVB2250R6
6PK2250                               MVB2250R6
6PK2257                               MVB2257R6
6PK2260                               MVB2265R6
6PK2270                               MVB2271R6
6PK2271                               MVB2271R6
6PK2280                               MVB2280R6
6PK2285                               MVB2280R6
6PK2285                               MVB2290R6
6PK2330                               MVB2325R6
6PK2345                               MVB2350R6
6PK2355                               MVB2350R6
6PK2373                               MVB2373R6
6PK2373                               MVB2375R6
6PK2380                               MVB2380R6
6PK2390                               MVB2390R6
6PK2415                               MVB2415R6
6PK2445                               MVB2440R6

6PK2445                               MVB2450R6
6PK2460                               MVB2460R6
6PK2475                               MVB2475R6
6PK2490                               MVB2490R6
6PK2510                               MVB2510R6
6PK2550                               MVB2553R6
6PK2553                               MVB2553R6
6PK2585                               MVB2585R6
6PK2615                               MVB2613R6
6PK2625                               MVB2625R6
6PK2680                               MVB2680R6
6PK1138D1                          MVB1137R6
6PK1180D1                          MVB1180R6
6PK1345D1                          MVB1350R6
6PK1642D1                          MVB1642R6
6PK1715D1                          MVB1715R6
6PK1720D1                          MVB1715R6
6PK1800D1                          MVB1795R6
6PK1800D1                          MVB1805R6
6PK1840D1                          MVB1842R6
6PK1863D1                          MVB1865R6
6PK1870D1                          MVB1875R6
6PK2215D1                          MVB2215R6
6PK2240D1                          MVB2240R6
6PK2260D1                          MVB2265R6
6PK2271D1                          MVB2271R6
6PK2380D1                          MVB2380R6
6PK2390D1                          MVB2390R6
6PK2415D1                          MVB2415R6
6PK2460D1                          MVB2460R6
6PK1720D2                          MVB1715R6
6PK2260D2                          MVB2265R6
6PK2271D2                          MVB2271R6
6PK2260D3                          MVB2265R6
7DPK1360                            MVB1360R7D
7PK920                                  MVB920R7
7PK935                                  MVB935R7
7PK1035                               MVB1035R7
7PK1080                               MVB1083R7
7PK1088                               MVB1083R7
7PK1090                               MVB1090R7
7PK1093                               MVB1090R7
7PK1113                               MVB1115R7
7PK1125                               MVB1125R7
7PK1175                               MVB1180R7
7PK1220                               MVB1200R7
7PK1240                               MVB1240R7
7PK1290                               MVB1285R7
7PK1388                               MVB1388R7
7PK1400                               MVB1400R7
7PK1430                               MVB1430R7
7PK1432                               MVB1430R7
7PK1473                               MVB1475R7
7PK1580                               MVB1580R7
7PK1605                               MVB1605R7
7PK1635                               MVB1635R7
7PK1715                               MVB1715R7
7PK1730                               MVB1730R7
7PK1760                               MVB1760R7
7PK1775                               MVB1775R7
7PK1785                               MVB1785R7
7PK1785                               MVB1788R7
7PK1801                               MVB1800R7
7PK1809                               MVB1813R7
7PK1855                               MVB1855R7

CONTITECH CONTITECH CONTITECH
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7PK1910                               MVB1910R7
7PK1933                               MVB1933R7
7PK1950                               MVB1952R7
7PK1970                               MVB1969R7
7PK1980                               MVB1980R7
7PK2000                               MVB2000R7
7PK2035                               MVB2035R7
7PK2050                               MVB2050R7
7PK2265                               MVB2265R7
7PK2271                               MVB2271R7
7PK2315                               MVB2315R7
7PK2337                               MVB2337R7
7PK2365                               MVB2365R7
7PK2418                               MVB2418R7
7PK2710                               MVB2710R7
7PK2000D1                          MVB2000R7
7PK2035D1                          MVB2035R7
8PK1226                               MVB1230R8
8PK1230                               MVB1230R8
8PK1400                               MVB1400R8
8PK1480                               MVB1480R8
8PK2040                               MVB2040R8
8PK2188                               MVB2188R8
8PK2275                               MVB2275R8
8PK2290                               MVB2290R8
8PK2337                               MVB2338R8
8PK2440                               MVB2440R8
8PK2460                               MVB2460R8
8PK2585                               MVB2585R8
8PK2040K1                          MVB2040R8
10AV1013                             SVB101015
11,2 X  820                           SVB12825
11,2 X  866                           SVB12865
11,2X820Ld                          SVB12825
11,2X866Ld                          SVB12865
11,3X912Ld                          SVB12915
11,5 X  685                           SVB12685
11,5 X  755                           SVB12760
11,5X685Ld                          SVB12685
11,5X730Ld                          SVB12735
11,5X755Ld                          SVB12760
11,9 X  650                           SVB12650
11,9 X  793                           SVB12795
11,9 X  876                           SVB12875
11,9 X  885                           SVB12885
11,9 X 1036                         SVB121040
11,9X1013                           SVB121005
11,9X1013Ld                       SVB121015
11,9X1036Ld                       SVB121040
11,9X1042Ld                       SVB121040
11,9X1183Ld                       SVB121180
11,9X650Ld                          SVB12650
11,9X675Ld                          SVB12675
11,9X710Ld                          SVB12710
11,9X758Ld                          SVB12750
11,9X758Ld                          SVB12760
11,9X783Ld                          SVB12785
11,9X793Ld                          SVB12795
11,9X806Ld                          SVB12800
11,9X868Ld                          SVB12865
11,9X876Ld                          SVB12875
11,9X885Ld                          SVB12885
11,9X903Ld                          SVB12900
11,9X950Ld                          SVB12950
11,9X965Ld                          SVB12965

11,9X985Ld                          SVB12990
11.9 x 1030La                      SVB121030
11.9 x 1171La                      SVB121170
17X1000Li                            SVB171055
AVX10 X  550                        SVB10550
AVX10 X  610                        SVB10610
AVX10 X  613                        SVB10610
AVX10 X  613                        SVB10615
AVX10 X  625                        SVB10625
AVX10 X  635                        SVB10635
AVX10 X  650                        SVB10650
AVX10 X  675                        SVB10675
AVX10 X  685                        SVB10690
AVX10 X  690                        SVB10690
AVX10 X  700                        SVB10700
AVX10 X  710                        SVB10710
AVX10 X  715                        SVB10710
AVX10 X  725                        SVB10725
AVX10 X  730                        SVB10725
AVX10 X  730                        SVB10735
AVX10 X  735                        SVB10735
AVX10 X  735                        SVB10740
AVX10 X  740                        SVB10740
AVX10 X  750                        SVB10750
AVX10 X  763                        SVB10760
AVX10 X  765                        SVB10760
AVX10 X  770                        SVB10775
AVX10 X  775                        SVB10775
AVX10 X  785                        SVB10790
AVX10 X  788                        SVB10790
AVX10 X  800                        SVB10800
AVX10 X  813                        SVB10813
AVX10 X  818                        SVB10813
AVX10 X  825                        SVB10825
AVX10 X  838                        SVB10840
AVX10 X  850                        SVB10850
AVX10 X  864                        SVB10865
AVX10 X  865                        SVB10865
AVX10 X  875                        SVB10875
AVX10 X  888                        SVB10888
AVX10 X  900                        SVB10900
AVX10 X  910                        SVB10913
AVX10 X  913                        SVB10913
AVX10 X  920                        SVB10925
AVX10 X  925                        SVB10925
AVX10 X  930                        SVB10925
AVX10 X  935                        SVB10935
AVX10 X  940                        SVB10940
AVX10 X  950                        SVB10950
AVX10 X  960                        SVB10960
AVX10 X  965                        SVB10960
AVX10 X  975                        SVB10975
AVX10 X  980                        SVB10975
AVX10 X  990                        SVB10990
AVX10 X 1000                      SVB101000
AVX10 X 1005                      SVB101000
AVX10 X 1013                      SVB101010
AVX10 X 1025                      SVB101025
AVX10 X 1050                      SVB101050
AVX10 X 1075                      SVB101075
AVX10 X 1085                      SVB101090
AVX10 X 1090                      SVB101090
AVX10 X 1100                      SVB101100
AVX10 X 1113                      SVB101113
AVX10 X 1125                      SVB101125

AVX10 X 1140                      SVB101140
AVX10 X 1150                      SVB101150
AVX10 X 1175                      SVB101175
AVX10 X 1200                      SVB101200
AVX10 X 1225                      SVB101225
AVX10 X 1238                      SVB101237
AVX10 X 1250                      SVB101250
AVX10 X 1275                      SVB101275
AVX10 X 1300                      SVB101300
AVX10 X 1325                      SVB101325
AVX10 X 1350                      SVB101350
AVX10 X 1400                      SVB101400
AVX10X1000                        SVB101000
AVX10X1005                        SVB101000
AVX10X1013                        SVB101010
AVX10X1013                        SVB101015
AVX10X1025                        SVB101025
AVX10X1035                        SVB101037
AVX10X1050                        SVB101050
AVX10X1060                        SVB101060
AVX10X1075                        SVB101075
AVX10X1085                        SVB101090
AVX10X1090                        SVB101085
AVX10X1090                        SVB101090
AVX10X1100                        SVB101100
AVX10X1113                        SVB101113
AVX10X1125                        SVB101125
AVX10X1140                        SVB101140
AVX10X1150                        SVB101150
AVX10X1175                        SVB101175
AVX10X1190                        SVB101190
AVX10X1200                        SVB101200
AVX10X1215                        SVB101215
AVX10X1225                        SVB101225
AVX10X1238                        SVB101237
AVX10X1250                        SVB101250
AVX10X1275                        SVB101275
AVX10X1290                        SVB101287
AVX10X1300                        SVB101300
AVX10X1325                        SVB101325
AVX10X1340                        SVB101335
AVX10X1350                        SVB101350
AVX10X1375                        SVB101375
AVX10X1400                        SVB101400
AVX10X1428                        SVB101428
AVX10X1450                        SVB101450
AVX10X1475                        SVB101475
AVX10X1500                        SVB101500
AVX10X1525                        SVB101525
AVX10X540                           SVB10537
AVX10X550                           SVB10550
AVX10X600                           SVB10600
AVX10X625                           SVB10625
AVX10X630                           SVB10625
AVX10X635                           SVB10635
AVX10X650                           SVB10650
AVX10X650                           SVB101650
AVX10X675                           SVB10675
AVX10X685                           SVB10685
AVX10X685                           SVB10690
AVX10X690                           SVB10690
AVX10X695                           SVB10700
AVX10X700                           SVB10700
AVX10X710                           SVB10710
AVX10X715                           SVB10710

AVX10X725                           SVB10725
AVX10X730                           SVB10725
AVX10X730                           SVB10735
AVX10X735                           SVB10735
AVX10X735                           SVB10740
AVX10X740                           SVB10740
AVX10X750                           SVB10750
AVX10X763                           SVB10760
AVX10X770                           SVB10770
AVX10X770                           SVB10775
AVX10X775                           SVB10775
AVX10X785                           SVB10790
AVX10X788                           SVB10790
AVX10X800                           SVB10800
AVX10X813                           SVB10813
AVX10X818                           SVB10813
AVX10X825                           SVB10825
AVX10X838                           SVB10840
AVX10X850                           SVB10850
AVX10X865                           SVB10865
AVX10X875                           SVB10875
AVX10X888                           SVB10888
AVX10X900                           SVB10900
AVX10X905                           SVB10900
AVX10X910                           SVB10913
AVX10X913                           SVB10913
AVX10X920                           SVB10925
AVX10X925                           SVB10925
AVX10X930                           SVB10925
AVX10X935                           SVB10935
AVX10X940                           SVB10940
AVX10X950                           SVB10950
AVX10X960                           SVB10960
AVX10X965                           SVB10960
AVX10X975                           SVB10975
AVX10X980                           SVB10975
AVX10X990                           SVB10990
AVX13 X  715                        SVB13710
AVX13 X  750                        SVB13750
AVX13 X  775                        SVB13775
AVX13 X  785                        SVB13780
AVX13 X  785                        SVB13787
AVX13 X  800                        SVB13800
AVX13 X  825                        SVB13825
AVX13 X  850                        SVB13850
AVX13 X  875                        SVB13875
AVX13 X  900                        SVB13900
AVX13 X  925                        SVB13925
AVX13 X  950                        SVB13950
AVX13 X  975                        SVB13975
AVX13 X  987                        SVB13987
AVX13 X 1000                      SVB131000
AVX13 X 1025                      SVB131025
AVX13 X 1050                      SVB131050
AVX13 X 1055                      SVB131050
AVX13 X 1075                      SVB131075
AVX13 X 1125                      SVB131125
AVX13 X 1150                      SVB131150
AVX13 X 1175                      SVB131175
AVX13 X 1200                      SVB131200
AVX13 X 1225                      SVB131225
AVX13 X 1250                      SVB131250
AVX13 X 1275                      SVB131275
AVX13 X 1290                      SVB131285
AVX13 X 1300                      SVB131300
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AVX13 X 1325                      SVB131325
AVX13 X 1338                      SVB131337
AVX13 X 1350                      SVB131350
AVX13 X 1375                      SVB131375
AVX13 X 1425                      SVB131425
AVX13 X 1450                      SVB131450
AVX13 X 1475                      SVB131475
AVX13 X 1500                      SVB131500
AVX13 X 1525                      SVB131525
AVX13 X 1550                      SVB131550
AVX13 X 1825                      SVB131838
AVX13 X 650                         SVB13610
AVX13 X 885                         SVB13882
AVX13X1000                        SVB131000
AVX13X1030                        SVB131025
AVX13X1050                        SVB131050
AVX13X1050                        SVB131060
AVX13X1055                        SVB131050
AVX13X1075                        SVB131075
AVX13X1120                        SVB131125
AVX13X1125                        SVB131125
AVX13X1138                        SVB131138
AVX13X1150                        SVB131150
AVX13X1160                        SVB131150
AVX13X1175                        SVB131175
AVX13X1200                        SVB131200
AVX13X1225                        SVB131225
AVX13X1250                        SVB131250
AVX13X1275                        SVB131275
AVX13X1285                        SVB131285
AVX13X1290                        SVB131285
AVX13X1290                        SVB131300
AVX13X1300                        SVB131300
AVX13X1325                        SVB131325
AVX13X1350                        SVB131350
AVX13X1375                        SVB131375
AVX13X1400                        SVB131400
AVX13X1425                        SVB131425
AVX13X1450                        SVB131450
AVX13X1500                        SVB131500
AVX13X1600                        SVB131600
AVX13X625                           SVB13625
AVX13X625                           SVB13635
AVX13X650                           SVB13655
AVX13X655                           SVB13655
AVX13X675                           SVB13675
AVX13X700                           SVB13710
AVX13X715                           SVB13710
AVX13X725                           SVB13725
AVX13X750                           SVB13750
AVX13X775                           SVB13775
AVX13X775                           SVB13780
AVX13X785                           SVB13780
AVX13X785                           SVB13787
AVX13X800                           SVB13800
AVX13X810                           SVB13800
AVX13X818                           SVB13825
AVX13X825                           SVB13825
AVX13X830                           SVB13825
AVX13X835                           SVB13825
AVX13X840                           SVB13850
AVX13X850                           SVB13850
AVX13X855                           SVB13850
AVX13X865                           SVB13875
AVX13X875                           SVB13875

AVX13X900                           SVB13900
AVX13X910                           SVB13900
AVX13X915                           SVB13925
AVX13X925                           SVB13925
AVX13X938                           SVB13950
AVX13X950                           SVB13950
AVX13X955                           SVB13950
AVX13X960                           SVB13950
AVX13X975                           SVB13975
AVX13X985                           SVB13975
AVX13X990                           SVB13987
AVX17X1000                        SVB171000
AVX17X1055                        SVB171055
AVX17X1115                        SVB171115
AVX17X1195                        SVB171205
AVX17X1325                        SVB171320
AVX17X845                           SVB17850
AVX17X850                           SVB17850
CT 555                                    TB198
CT 588                                    TB345
CT 592                                    TB276
CT 707                                    TB234
CT 712                                    TB520
CT 776                                    TB235
CT 813                                    TB420
CT 901 (SET)                          TB237
CT 909                                    TB554
CT 949                                    TB735
CT503                                    TB129
CT504                                    TB129
CT505                                    TB124
CT508                                    TB291
CT508K1                                TBK075
CT510                                    TB360
CT511                                    TB102
CT511                                    TB213
CT512                                    TB223
CT512K1                                TBK056
CT513                                    TB225
CT513K1                                TBK018
CT515                                    TB333
CT516                                    TB522
CT517                                    TB359
CT517K1                                TBK069
CT520                                    TB241
CT521                                    TB187
CT521K1                                TBK064
CT522                                    TB156
CT522K1                                TBK033
CT522K1                                TBK034
CT522K2                                TBK117
CT522K4                                TBK123
CT524                                    TB499
CT525                                    TB226
CT525                                    TB661
CT525K1                                TBK011
CT526                                    TB190
CT527                                    TB232
CT527                                    TB733
CT527K1                                TBK284
CT528                                    TB138
CT529                                    TB178
CT529K1                                TBK046
CT530                                    TB344
CT530K1                                TBK061

CT532                                    TB271
CT533                                    TB212
CT534                                    TB255
CT535                                    TB211
CT536                                    TB161
CT539                                    TB318
CT540                                    TB224
CT540K1                                TBK031
CT541                                    TB352
CT542                                    TB351
CT543                                    TB308
CT544                                    TB349
CT545                                    TB267
CT546                                    TB203
CT547                                    TB254
CT548                                    TB204
CT548K1                                TBK059
CT550                                    TB363
CT551                                    TB421
CT551K1                                TBK281
CT553                                    TB195
CT553K1                                TBK051
CT556                                    TB313
CT557                                    TB197
CT557K1                                TBK055
CT558                                    TB218
CT558                                    TB231
CT559                                    TB202
CT559                                    TB668
CT562                                    TB110
CT568                                    TB222
CT569                                    TB181
CT571                                    TB246
CT572                                    TB592
CT573                                    TB180
CT573                                    TB603
CT574                                    TB343
CT575                                    TB134
CT576                                    TB230
CT577                                    TB186
CT580                                    TB571
CT581                                    TB338
CT581K1                                TBK287
CT583                                    TB473
CT583K1                                TBK052
CT585                                    TB260
CT586                                    TB264
CT587                                    TB298
CT589                                    TB242
CT589K1                                TBK074
CT589K2                                TBK108
CT590                                    TB262
CT591                                    TB395
CT594                                    TB126
CT595                                    TB164
CT596                                    TB189
CT596K1                                TBK047
CT598                                    TB200
CT599                                    TB350
CT600                                    TB600
CT601                                    TB172
CT602                                    TB357
CT603                                    TB266
CT603K1                                TBK286
CT604                                    TB258

CT604K1                                TBK038
CT605                                    TB305
CT605K1                                TBK027
CT607                                    TB244
CT607                                    TB259
CT607K1                                TBK007
CT608                                    TB303
CT608K3                                TBK118
CT609                                    TB515
CT610                                    TB188
CT611                                    TB337
CT611K1                                TBK040
CT612                                    TB162
CT613                                    TB286
CT614                                    TB521
CT615                                    TB306
CT616                                    TB201
CT616K1                                TBK050
CT617                                    TB307
CT617K1                                TBK065
CT619                                    TB278
CT622                                    TB250
CT622K1                                TBK063
CT626                                    TB247
CT627                                    TB317
CT629                                    TB283
CT630                                    TB506
CT630K1                                TBK076
CT630K2                                TBK109
CT631                                    TB173
CT633                                    TB107
CT635                                    TB602
CT637                                    TB108
CT637K1                                TBK016
CT639                                    TB179
CT641                                    TB136
CT643                                    TB118
CT645                                    TB293
CT646                                    TB567
CT647                                    TB114
CT647K1                                TBK015
CT648                                    TB115
CT649                                    TB113
CT650                                    TB121
CT651                                    TB112
CT652                                    TB122
CT654                                    TB106
CT655                                    TB184
CT660                                    TB207
CT660K1                                TBK048
CT662                                    TB177
CT662K1                                TBK054
CT663                                    TB103
CT663K1                                TBK042
CT664                                    TB166
CT665                                    TB160
CT666                                    TB169
CT667                                    TB148
CT668                                    TB168
CT669                                    TB123
CT670                                    TB249
CT672                                    TB621
CT674                                    TB127
CT676                                    TB126
CT677                                    TB143
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COMPETITOR INTERCHANGE

CONTITECH CONTITECH CONTITECH CONTITECH

CT678                                    TB150
CT679                                    TB261
CT680                                    TB171
CT681                                    TB146
CT683                                    TB170
CT684                                    TB256
CT684K1                                TBK017
CT685                                    TB101
CT685K1                                TBK015
CT685K1                                TBK057
CT687                                    TB102
CT687K1                                TBK058
CT688                                    TB239
CT690                                    TB240
CT690K1                                TBK003
CT690K1                                TBK288
CT691                                    TB577
CT692K1                                TBK289
CT693                                    TB128
CT694                                    TB228
CT694                                    TB667
CT695                                    TB263
CT696                                    TB613
CT698                                    TB105
CT699                                    TB209
CT700                                    TB227
CT700K1                                TBK049
CT702                                    TB248
CT703                                    TB348
CT704                                    TB131
CT705                                    TB362
CT706                                    TB334
CT707                                    TB234
CT708                                    TB295
CT708K1                                TBK071
CT709                                    TB257
CT709K1                                TBK002
CT710                                    TB245
CT710K1                                TBK030
CT711                                    TB292
CT711K1                                TBK097
CT714                                    TB268
CT714K1                                TBK067
CT715                                    TB518
CT715K1                                TBK291
CT716                                    TB265
CT718                                    TB304
CT718K1                                TBK005
CT719                                    TB104
CT720                                    TB155
CT721                                    TB219
CT722                                    TB355
CT723                                    TB314
CT723K1                                TBK068
CT724                                    TB221
CT724K1                                TBK028
CT726                                    TB373
CT727                                    TB604
CT728                                    TB390
CT728K1                                TBK110
CT728K1                                TBK120
CT729                                    TB389
CT729K1                                TBK078
CT729K1                                TBK079
CT730                                    TB311

CT731                                    TB135
CT731K1                                TBK045
CT732                                    TB442
CT737                                    TB372
CT738                                    TB366
CT739                                    TB328
CT739                                    TB425
CT740                                    TB330
CT741                                    TB335
CT744                                    TB376
CT744K1                                TBK004
CT745                                    TB279
CT746                                    TB690
CT748                                    TB413
CT748                                    TB663
CT748K1                                TBK021
CT748K2                                TBK022
CT748K3                                TBK023
CT749                                    TB421
CT750                                    TB422
CT750K2                                TBK282
CT751                                    TB289
CT752                                    TB297
CT754                                    TB346
CT754                                    TB419
CT754K1                                TBK010
CT755                                    TB375
CT757                                    TB281
CT757K1                                TBK294
CT758                                    TB440
CT759                                    TB434
CT760                                    TB423
CT762                                    TB382
CT763                                    TB317
CT763K1                                TBK070
CT765                                    TB301
CT766                                    TB674
CT768                                    TB397
CT769                                    TB294
CT770                                    TB299
CT771                                    TB396
CT772                                    TB320
CT772K1                                TBK035
CT773                                    TB272
CT774                                    TB358
CT775                                    TB319
CT775K1                                TBK013
CT776                                    TB235
CT778                                    TB324
CT779                                    TB323
CT780                                    TB269
CT781                                    TB290
CT782                                    TB274
CT783                                    TB309
CT785                                    TB282
CT786                                    TB300
CT787                                    TB371
CT787K1                                TBK295
CT788                                    TB347
CT789                                    TB426
CT790                                    TB280
CT790K1                                TBK293
CT791                                    TB374
CT792                                    TB339
CT794                                    TB377

CT798                                    TB502
CT799                                    TB353
CT800                                    TB354
CT800K1                                TBK290
CT801                                    TB356
CT802                                    TB400
CT803                                    TB367
CT804                                    TB378
CT805                                    TB401
CT806                                    TB287
CT808                                    TB669
CT810                                    TB386
CT812                                    TB380
CT814                                    TB312
CT815                                    TB327
CT816                                    TB519
CT817                                    TB275
CT818                                    TB285
CT819                                    TB383
CT820                                    TB517
CT821                                    TB381
CT822                                    TB403
CT824                                    TB322
CT825                                    TB404
CT826                                    TB402
CT827                                    TB445
CT828                                    TB428
CT829                                    TB399
CT831                                    TB430
CT832                                    TB590
CT833                                    TB579
CT834                                    TB806
CT836                                    TB407
CT839                                    TB406
CT840                                    TB431
CT841                                    TB379
CT842                                    TB671
CT843                                    TB412
CT843K1                                TBK080
CT844                                    TB393
CT845                                    TB465
CT846                                    TB466
CT846K1                                TBK087
CT847                                    TB467
CT847K1                                TBK088
CT848                                    TB463
CT848K1                                TBK086
CT848K4                                TBK086
CT849                                    TB464
CT850                                    TB435
CT852                                    TB436
CT853                                    TB437
CT854                                    TB438
CT855                                    TB439
CT856                                    TB443
CT857                                    TB516
CT858                                    TB444
CT859                                    TB446
CT860                                    TB447
CT861                                    TB448
CT862                                    TB450
CT862K1                                TBK296
CT863                                    TB451
CT863K1                                TBK297
CT864                                    TB453

CT865                                    TB454
CT866                                    TB508
CT866K1                                TBK032
CT867                                    TB384
CT867K1                                TBK024
CT867K2                                TBK025
CT867K3                                TBK119
CT867K4                                TBK026
CT868                                    TB657
CT869                                    TB505
CT869K1                                TBK066
CT870                                    TB783
CT870K1                                TBK261
CT871                                    TB509
CT871K1                                TBK111
CT871K2                                TBK081
CT872                                    TB441
CT873                                    TB780
CT873K1                                TBK260
CT874                                    TB336
CT874K1                                TBK008
CT875                                    TB803
CT877                                    TB468
CT878                                    TB470
CT878K1                                TBK300
CT879                                    TB471
CT879K1                                TBK089
CT880                                    TB462
CT881                                    TB472
CT881K2                                TBK276
CT884                                    TB481
CT884K1                                TBK091
CT885                                    TB394
CT886                                    TB578
CT887                                    TB458
CT887K1                                TBK298
CT891                                    TB459
CT891K1                                TBK029
CT892                                    TB461
CT893                                    TB391
CT894                                    TB692
CT895                                    TB455
CT896                                    TB310
CT897                                    TB361
CT897                                    TB610
CT898                                    TB456
CT899                                    TB460
CT899K1                                TBK299
CT900                                    TB597
CT901(SET)                            TB237
CT901(SET)                            TB495
CT901(SET)                            TB496
CT901K1                                TBK012
CT901K2                                TBK014
CT901K3                                TBK121
CT902                                    TB488
CT906                                    TB457
CT906K1                                TBK041
CT907                                    TB553
CT908                                    TB552
CT908K1                                TBK100
CT909K5                                TBK115
CT909K6                                TBK101
CT910                                    TB491
CT911                                    TB405
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CONTITECH

CT914                                    TB557
CT915                                    TB482
CT915K1                                TBK092
CT916                                    TB469
CT917                                    TB487
CT918                                    TB608
CT919                                    TB555
CT920                                    TB556
CT921                                    TB489
CT921K1                                TBK090
CT923                                    TB700
CT924                                    TB524
CT925                                    TB498
CT926                                    TB504
CT926K1                                TBK285
CT927                                    TB660
CT927K1                                TBK085
CT929                                    TB534
CT931                                    TB474
CT932                                    TB792
CT933                                    TB503
CT933K1                                TBK053
CT935                                    TB545
CT935K1                                TBK098
CT935K2                                TBK098
CT936                                    TB328
CT936                                    TB425
CT937                                    TB539
CT939                                    TB785
CT940                                    TB546
CT940K1                                TBK099
CT940K2                                TBK114
CT941                                    TB684
CT942                                    TB537
CT945                                    TB384
CT946                                    TB533
CT946K1                                TBK116
CT946K2                                TBK107
CT947                                    TB559
CT948                                    TB680
CT949                                    TB735
CT949K2                                TBK280
CT950                                    TB513
CT951                                    TB525
CT952                                    TB478
CT952                                    TB591
CT953                                    TB365
CT954                                    TB477
CT955                                    TB479
CT955K1                                TBK095
CT955K2                                TBK122
CT956                                    TB726
CT957 (SET)                           TB658
CT957(SET)                            TB634
CT957K1                                TBK246
CT957K2                                TBK263
CT958                                    TB637
CT959                                    TB480
CT964                                    TB798
CT966                                    TB258
CT968                                    TB639
CT968K1                                TBK104
CT968K2                                TBK283
CT969                                    TB528
CT969K1                                TBK207

CT970                                    TB732
CT971                                    TB607
CT972                                    TB398
CT973K1                                TBK043
CT974                                    TB640
CT975                                    TB638
CT975K1                                TBK240
CT975K2                                TBK103
CT975K3                                TBK103
CT976                                    TB636
CT976K1                                TBK267
CT977                                    TB644
CT978                                    TB633
CT979                                    TB643
CT981                                    TB737
CT982                                    TB705
CT983                                    TB681
CT983K1                                TBK278
CT984                                    TB642
CT985                                    TB641
CT986                                    TB631
CT986K1                                TBK105
CT987                                    TB632
CT987K1                                TBK106
CT987K2                                TBK274
CT988                                    TB529
CT988K1                                TBK096
CT989                                    TB701
CT989K1                                TBK039
CT990                                    TB481
CT991                                    TB302
CT991K1                                TBK060
CT992                                    TB548
CT993                                    TB706
CT994                                    TB716
CT995                                    TB608
CT995K2                                TBK094
CT996                                    TB734
CT997                                    TB676
CT998                                    TB311
CT999                                    TB649
CT999K1                                TBK277
CT1000                                  TB325
CT1001                                  TB538
CT1003                                  TB683
CT1003K1                             TBK279
CT1004                                  TB795
CT1005                                  TB645
CT1006                                  TB616
CT1007                                  TB796
CT1008                                  TB786
CT1009                                  TB724
CT1010                                  TB748
CT1012                                  TB657
CT1012K1                             TBK093
CT1012K2                             TBK112
CT1013                                  TB730
CT1014                                  TB656
CT1015                                  TB738
CT1016                                  TB540
CT1017                                  TB535
CT1018                                  TB641
CT1019                                  TB702
CT1020                                  TB536
CT1021K2                             TBK269

CT1022                                  TB726
CT1023                                  TB647
CT1024                                  TB289
CT1024K1                             TBK072
CT1025                                  TB653
CT1025K1                             TBK275
CT1026                                  TB654
CT1027                                  TB708
CT1028                                  TB680
CT1028K3                             TBK270
CT1028K4                             TBK225
CT1029                                  TB696
CT1030                                  TB527
CT1031                                  TB175
CT1031K1                             TBK019
CT1031K2                             TBK020
CT1033                                  TB793
CT1034                                  TB558
CT1034K1                             TBK102
CT1035                                  TB713
CT1035K1                             TBK273
CT1036                                  TB685
CT1037                                  TB678
CT1037                                  TB739
CT1038                                  TB368
CT1038K1                             TBK037
CT1040                                  TB652
CT1041                                  TB651
CT1042                                  TB650
CT1043                                  TB655
CT1044K1                             TBK272
CT1045                                  TB712
CT1046                                  TB710
CT1047                                  TB731
CT1048                                  TB493
CT1049                                  TB637
CT1051                                  TB743
CT1051K1                             TBK262
CT1052                                  TB727
CT1053                                  TB492
CT1054                                  TB370
CT1054K2                             TBK077
CT1055                                  TB629
CT1056                                  TB745
CT1057                                  TB723
CT1058                                  TB551
CT1058                                  TB758
CT1061                                  TB560
CT1061K1                             TBK019
CT1061K2                             TBK020
CT1062                                  TB679
CT1063                                  TB720
CT1063K1                             TBK230
CT1064                                  TB756
CT1065                                  TB700
CT1066                                  TB699
CT1067                                  TB711
CT1068                                  TB754
CT1069                                  TB709
CT1070                                  TB316
CT1071                                  TB788
CT1072                                  TB728
CT1073                                  TB717
CT1074                                  TB747
CT1076                                  TB725

CT1077                                  TB741
CT1078                                  TB740
CT1079                                  TB750
CT1080                                  TB673
CT1081                                  TB736
CT1082                                  TB749
CT1084                                  TB542
CT1085                                  TB707
CT1086                                  TB694
CT1087                                  TB805
CT1088                                  TB753
CT1089                                  TB687
CT1090                                  TB726
CT1091                                  TB742
CT1094                                  TB760
CT1095                                  TB759
CT1098                                  TB751
CT1099                                  TB714
CT1100                                  TB722
CT1102                                  TB715
CT1103                                  TB541
CT1104                                  TB721
CT1107                                  TB490
CT1108                                  TB682
CT1109                                  TB326
CT1110                                  TB744
CT1111                                  TB565
CT1112                                  TB547
CT1113                                  TB550
CT1114                                  TB794
CT1115                                  TB787
CT1116                                  TB718
CT1119                                  TB532
CT1120                                  TB797
CT1121                                  TB800
CT1122                                  TB799
CT1123                                  TB719
CT1124                                  TB802
CT1125                                  TB804
CT1126                                  TB636
CT1127                                  TB704
CT1128                                  TB801
CT1129                                  TB685
CT1130                                  TB652
CT1131                                  TB807
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DAYCO DAYCO DAYCO DAYCO 

3PK0537                               MVB538R3
3PK0563                               MVB563R3
3PK563                                  MVB563R3
3PK0600                               MVB600R3
3PK600                                  MVB600R3
3PK0625                               MVB625R3
3PK625                                  MVB625R3
3PK630                                  MVB625R3
3PK648                                  MVB648R3
3PK0650                               MVB648R3
3PK0663                               MVB668R3
3PK668                                  MVB668R3
3PK0670                               MVB668R3
3PK673                                  MVB673R3
3PK0675                               MVB668R3
3PK0675                               MVB673R3
3PK675                                  MVB673R3
3PK0687                               MVB673R3
3PK688                                  MVB673R3
3PK688                                  MVB690R3
3PK0713                               MVB715R3
3PK715                                  MVB715R3
3PK0720                               MVB715R3
3PK0725                               MVB735R3
3PK736                                  MVB735R3
3PK0737                               MVB735R3
3PK740                                  MVB735R3
3PK760                                  MVB760R3
3PK0763                               MVB760R3
3PK763                                  MVB760R3
3PK0775                               MVB775R3
3PK775                                  MVB775R3
3PK0787                               MVB780R3
3PK788                                  MVB780R3
3PK0800                               MVB800R3
3PK800                                  MVB800R3
3PK812                                  MVB800R3
3PK812                                  MVB810R3
3PK812                                  MVB813R3
3PK0813                               MVB810R3
3PK0813                               MVB813R3
3PK815                                  MVB810R3
3PK0825                               MVB810R3
3PK0825                               MVB825R3
3PK0825                               MVB838R3
3PK830                                  MVB810R3
3PK830                                  MVB825R3
3PK835                                  MVB838R3
3PK0837                               MVB838R3
3PK0850                               MVB838R3
3PK0850                               MVB850R3
3PK853                                  MVB838R3
3PK853                                  MVB850R3
3PK872                                  MVB872R3
3PK884                                  MVB887R3
3PK890                                  MVB887R3
3PK915                                  MVB915R3
3PK938                                  MVB940R3
3PK946                                  MVB940R3
3PK960                                  MVB960R3
3PK975                                  MVB960R3
3PK1005                               MVB1000R3
3PK1025                               MVB1025R3
3PK1040                               MVB1035R3
4PK0545                               MVB545R4

4PK545                                  MVB545R4
4PK0563                               MVB563R4
4PK563                                  MVB563R4
4PK0587                               MVB588R4
4PK588                                  MVB588R4
4PK610                                  MVB611R4
4PK0613                               MVB611R4
4PK0637                               MVB640R4
4PK638                                  MVB640R4
4PK648                                  MVB648R4
4PK648                                  MVB663R4
4PK0650                               MVB648R4
4PK0650                               MVB663R4
4PK0663                               MVB663R4
4PK0663                               MVB668R3
4PK668                                  MVB663R4
4PK668                                  MVB668R3
4PK673                                  MVB648R4
4PK673                                  MVB673R4
4PK0675                               MVB648R4
4PK0675                               MVB663R4
4PK0675                               MVB673R4
4PK675                                  MVB673R4
4PK698                                  MVB698R4
4PK0700                               MVB698R4
4PK0713                               MVB706R4
4PK0713                               MVB715R4
4PK715                                  MVB706R4
4PK715                                  MVB715R4
4PK720                                  MVB715R4
4PK0725                               MVB715R4
4PK725                                  MVB715R4
4PK0725                               MVB725R4
4PK725                                  MVB725R4
4PK0730                               MVB725R4
4PK730                                  MVB725R4
4PK730                                  MVB735R4
4PK736                                  MVB735R3
4PK736                                  MVB735R4
4PK736                                  MVB755R4
4PK0737                               MVB735R4
4PK0737                               MVB755R4
4PK747                                  MVB747R4
4PK747                                  MVB755R4
4PK0750                               MVB747R4
4PK0750                               MVB755R4
4PK756                                  MVB747R4
4PK0763                               MVB747R4
4PK763                                  MVB747R4
4PK0763                               MVB763R4
4PK763                                  MVB763R4
4PK0763                               MVB775R4
4PK0770                               MVB775R4
4PK770                                  MVB775R4
4PK0775                               MVB775R4
4PK775                                  MVB775R4
4PK780                                  MVB775R4
4PK0787                               MVB775R4
4PK0787                               MVB790R4
4PK788                                  MVB775R4
4PK788                                  MVB790R4
4PK795                                  MVB800R4
4PK0800                               MVB790R4
4PK800                                  MVB790R4
4PK0800                               MVB800R4

4PK800                                  MVB800R4
4PK0800                               MVB810R4
4PK800                                  MVB810R4
4PK805                                  MVB800R4
4PK812                                  MVB800R4
4PK812                                  MVB810R4
4PK812                                  MVB825R4
4PK0813                               MVB800R4
4PK0813                               MVB810R4
4PK0813                               MVB825R4
4PK820                                  MVB825R4
4PK820                                  MVB835R4
4PK0825                               MVB825R4
4PK0825                               MVB835R4
4PK825                                  MVB835R4
4PK0830                               MVB810R4
4PK0830                               MVB825R4
4PK830                                  MVB825R4
4PK0830                               MVB835R4
4PK830                                  MVB835R4
4PK835                                  MVB835R4
4PK0837                               MVB835R4
4PK837                                  MVB835R4
4PK0837                               MVB845R4
4PK837                                  MVB845R4
4PK840                                  MVB835R4
4PK841                                  MVB835R4
4PK841                                  MVB845R4
4PK0845                               MVB845R4
4PK845                                  MVB845R4
4PK0850                               MVB845R4
4PK0850                               MVB850R4
4PK850                                  MVB850R4
4PK0850                               MVB855R4
4PK0850                               MVB860R4
4PK853                                  MVB835R4
4PK853                                  MVB845R4
4PK853                                  MVB850R4
4PK853                                  MVB855R4
4PK0855                               MVB835R4
4PK0855                               MVB850R4
4PK0855                               MVB855R4
4PK0855                               MVB860R4
4PK860                                  MVB860R4
4PK860                                  MVB870R4
4PK862                                  MVB845R4
4PK862                                  MVB855R4
4PK862                                  MVB860R4
4PK862                                  MVB870R4
4PK862                                  MVB920R4
4PK0863                               MVB845R4
4PK0863                               MVB855R4
4PK0863                               MVB860R4
4PK875                                  MVB870R4
4PK875                                  MVB875R4
4PK880                                  MVB875R4
4PK884                                  MVB875R4
4PK884                                  MVB885R4
4PK884                                  MVB900R4
4PK884                                  MVB995R4
4PK890                                  MVB885R4
4PK890                                  MVB900R4
4PK895                                  MVB900R4
4PK900                                  MVB900R4
4PK905                                  MVB900R4

4PK910                                  MVB915R4
4PK915                                  MVB900R4
4PK915                                  MVB915R4
4PK915                                  MVB920R4
4PK920                                  MVB920R4
4PK920                                  MVB925R4
4PK0925                               MVB860R4
4PK926                                  MVB920R4
4PK926                                  MVB925R4
4PK926                                  MVB1675R6
4PK930                                  MVB925R4
4PK938                                  MVB940R4
4PK938                                  MVB945R4
4PK942                                  MVB945R4
4PK946                                  MVB945R4
4PK0950                               MVB810R4
4PK954                                  MVB945R4
4PK954                                  MVB960R4
4PK958                                  MVB950R5
4PK958                                  MVB960R4
4PK962                                  MVB960R4
4PK968                                  MVB960R4
4PK968                                  MVB970R4
4PK970                                  MVB970R4
4PK975                                  MVB970R4
4PK975                                  MVB975R4
4PK985                                  MVB985R4
4PK990                                  MVB975R4
4PK990                                  MVB985R4
4PK990                                  MVB995R4
4PK995                                  MVB995R4
4PK1000                               MVB1000R4
4PK1005                               MVB995R4
4PK1005                               MVB1000R4
4PK1005                               MVB1015R4
4PK1013                               MVB1015R4
4PK1013                               MVB1020R4
4PK1025                               MVB1020R4
4PK1025                               MVB1025R4
4PK1035                               MVB1040R4
4PK1035                               MVB1050R4
4PK1045                               MVB1045R4
4PK1045                               MVB1050R4
4PK1050                               MVB1045R4
4PK1050                               MVB1050R4
4PK1050                               MVB1065R4
4PK1054                               MVB1045R4
4PK1054                               MVB1050R4
4PK1060                               MVB1050R4
4PK1065                               MVB1065R4
4PK1065                               MVB1065R6
4PK1075                               MVB1080R4
4PK1083                               MVB1080R4
4PK1090                               MVB1090R4
4PK1100                               MVB1100R4
4PK1110                               MVB1110R4
4PK1115                               MVB1110R4
4PK1115                               MVB1125R4
4PK1125                               MVB1125R4
4PK1130                               MVB1125R4
4PK1165                               MVB1165R4
4PK1185                               MVB1190R4
4PK1215                               MVB985R4
4PK1215                               MVB1215R4
4PK1225                               MVB1230R4

Intercambio de la competencia • Odpowiednik innego producenta
Взаимозаменяемость с деталями конкурентов • 

1191-1215 Xrefs Competitor Interchange_Proof  09/11/2009  14:04  Page 1197



1198

COMPETITOR INTERCHANGE

DAYCO 

4PK1238                               MVB1238R4
4PK1238                               MVB1245R4
4PK1260                               MVB1260R4
4PK1260                               MVB1272R4
4PK1270                               MVB1272R4
4PK1272                               MVB1272R4
4PK1322                               MVB1325R4
4PK1325                               MVB1325R4
4PK1413                               MVB1420R4
4PK1415                               MVB1420R4
4PK1487                               MVB1488R4
4PK1488                               MVB1488R4
4PK1520                               MVB1510R4
4PK1520                               MVB1520R4
4PK1700                               MVB1708R4
4PK1710                               MVB1708R4
4PK1713                               MVB1708R4
4PK1770                               MVB1775R4
4PK1775                               MVB1775R4
4PK1013HD                          MVB1015R4
4PK1025HD                          MVB1025R4
4PK1050HD                          MVB1045R4
5PK0575                               MVB575R5
5PK575                                  MVB575R5
5PK0637                               MVB638R5
5PK638                                  MVB638R5
5PK0650                               MVB650R5
5PK673                                  MVB675R5
5PK0675                               MVB675R5
5PK0687                               MVB688R5
5PK688                                  MVB688R5
5PK698                                  MVB688R5
5PK698                                  MVB700R5
5PK698                                  MVB710R5
5PK0700                               MVB688R5
5PK0700                               MVB700R5
5PK700                                  MVB700R5
5PK0700                               MVB710R5
5PK0713                               MVB710R5
5PK715                                  MVB710R5
5PK0725                               MVB710R5
5PK725                                  MVB710R5
5PK0725                               MVB725R5
5PK725                                  MVB725R5
5PK730                                  MVB735R5
5PK736                                  MVB735R5
5PK0737                               MVB735R5
5PK768                                  MVB768R5
5PK775                                  MVB775R5
5PK0780                               MVB768R5
5PK0780                               MVB775R5
5PK0787                               MVB775R5
5PK0787                               MVB788R5
5PK0787                               MVB800R5
5PK788                                  MVB775R5
5PK788                                  MVB788R5
5PK0800                               MVB800R5
5PK800                                  MVB800R5
5PK0810                               MVB800R5
5PK0810                               MVB813R5
5PK810                                  MVB813R5
5PK820                                  MVB825R5
5PK0825                               MVB825R5
5PK0825                               MVB830R5
5PK825                                  MVB830R5

5PK830                                  MVB825R4
5PK0830                               MVB825R5
5PK830                                  MVB825R5
5PK0830                               MVB830R5
5PK830                                  MVB830R5
5PK835                                  MVB836R5
5PK0837                               MVB836R5
5PK847                                  MVB845R5
5PK847                                  MVB865R5
5PK0850                               MVB830R5
5PK0850                               MVB845R5
5PK0850                               MVB865R5
5PK853                                  MVB845R5
5PK0855                               MVB845R5
5PK862                                  MVB865R5
5PK0863                               MVB865R5
5PK0863                               MVB869R5
5PK865                                  MVB865R5
5PK865                                  MVB869R5
5PK869                                  MVB869R5
5PK869                                  MVB870R4
5PK0870                               MVB869R5
5PK872                                  MVB869R5
5PK875                                  MVB865R5
5PK0875                               MVB869R5
5PK875                                  MVB869R5
5PK875                                  MVB875R5
5PK880                                  MVB875R5
5PK880                                  MVB887R5
5PK884                                  MVB875R5
5PK884                                  MVB887R5
5PK0887                               MVB865R5
5PK890                                  MVB887R5
5PK900                                  MVB900R5
5PK900                                  MVB906R5
5PK907                                  MVB900R5
5PK907                                  MVB906R5
5PK915                                  MVB906R5
5PK915                                  MVB915R5
5PK921                                  MVB915R5
5PK921                                  MVB925R5
5PK926                                  MVB915R5
5PK926                                  MVB925R5
5PK926                                  MVB938R5
5PK935                                  MVB938R5
5PK938                                  MVB938R5
5PK941                                  MVB938R5
5PK946                                  MVB938R5
5PK946                                  MVB950R5
5PK950                                  MVB950R5
5PK954                                  MVB950R5
5PK955                                  MVB950R5
5PK962                                  MVB950R5
5PK962                                  MVB960R5
5PK962                                  MVB970R5
5PK968                                  MVB970R5
5PK975                                  MVB970R5
5PK975                                  MVB975R5
5PK986                                  MVB975R5
5PK986                                  MVB985R5
5PK990                                  MVB985R5
5PK1005                               MVB1000R5
5PK1005                               MVB1015R5
5PK1013                               MVB1000R5
5PK1013                               MVB1015R5

5PK1025                               MVB1030R5
5PK1035                               MVB1030R5
5PK1035                               MVB1035R5
5PK1050                               MVB1050R5
5PK1054                               MVB1050R5
5PK1060                               MVB1060R5
5PK1065                               MVB1060R5
5PK1090                               MVB1090R5
5PK1100                               MVB1100R5
5PK1100                               MVB1110R5
5PK1105                               MVB1100R5
5PK1110                               MVB1110R5
5PK1115                               MVB1100R5
5PK1115                               MVB1110R5
5PK1115                               MVB1120R5
5PK1125                               MVB1120R5
5PK1125                               MVB1135R5
5PK1130                               MVB1120R5
5PK1130                               MVB1135R5
5PK1137                               MVB1135R5
5PK1137                               MVB1141R5
5PK1140                               MVB1141R5
5PK1152                               MVB1150R6
5PK1155                               MVB1150R6
5PK1165                               MVB1165R5
5PK1165                               MVB1175R5
5PK1175                               MVB1175R5
5PK1188                               MVB1188R5
5PK1195                               MVB1188R5
5PK1200                               MVB1188R5
5PK1200                               MVB1200R5
5PK1200                               MVB1215R5
5PK1210                               MVB1215R5
5PK1220                               MVB1225R5
5PK1225                               MVB1225R5
5PK1230                               MVB1225R5
5PK1238                               MVB1240R5
5PK1245                               MVB1240R5
5PK1250                               MVB800R5
5PK1250                               MVB1255R5
5PK1263                               MVB1255R5
5PK1270                               MVB1255R5
5PK1270                               MVB1270R5
5PK1280                               MVB1285R5
5PK1285                               MVB1285R5
5PK1287                               MVB1285R5
5PK1287                               MVB1300R5
5PK1290                               MVB1285R5
5PK1300                               MVB1300R5
5PK1325                               MVB1345R5
5PK1340                               MVB1345R5
5PK1345                               MVB1345R5
5PK1350                               MVB1345R5
5PK1350                               MVB1360R5
5PK1350                               MVB1370R5
5PK1352                               MVB1345R5
5PK1355                               MVB1360R5
5PK1360                               MVB1360R5
5PK1360                               MVB1370R5
5PK1363                               MVB1360R5
5PK1370                               MVB1370R5
5PK1375                               MVB1375R5
5PK1387                               MVB1388R5
5PK1388                               MVB1388R5
5PK1390                               MVB1388R5

5PK1425                               MVB1432R5
5PK1435                               MVB1432R5
5PK1450                               MVB1450R5
5PK1500                               MVB1500R5
5PK1513                               MVB1515R5
5PK1515                               MVB1515R5
5PK1545                               MVB1550R5
5PK1547                               MVB1550R5
5PK1550                               MVB1550R5
5PK1570                               MVB1575R5
5PK1572                               MVB1575R5
5PK1585                               MVB1588R6
5PK1587                               MVB1588R6
5PK1588                               MVB1588R6
5PK1613                               MVB1610R5
5PK1635                               MVB1638R5
5PK1637                               MVB1638R5
5PK1680                               MVB1680R5
5PK1687                               MVB1680R5
5PK1725                               MVB1725R5
5PK1750                               MVB1750R5
5PK1787                               MVB1790R5
5PK1790                               MVB1790R5
5PK1813                               MVB1815R5
5PK1815                               MVB1815R5
5PK1885                               MVB1885R5
5PK1887                               MVB1885R5
5PK2020                               MVB2025R5
5PK2025                               MVB2025R5
5PK2030                               MVB2025R5
5PK2063                               MVB2060R5
5PK1028S                             MVB1030R5
6PK673                                  MVB675R6
6PK0680                               MVB675R6
6PK698                                  MVB698R6
6PK0700                               MVB698R6
6PK0725                               MVB715R6
6PK0725                               MVB730R6
6PK725                                  MVB730R6
6PK728                                  MVB730R6
6PK0730                               MVB730R6
6PK730                                  MVB730R6
6PK736                                  MVB730R6
6PK736                                  MVB736R6
6PK0737                               MVB730R6
6PK0737                               MVB736R6
6PK0745                               MVB750R6
6PK745                                  MVB750R6
6PK0750                               MVB750R6
6PK750                                  MVB750R6
6PK0800                               MVB795R6
6PK800                                  MVB795R6
6PK0815                               MVB825R6
6PK819                                  MVB825R6
6PK0820                               MVB825R6
6PK820                                  MVB825R6
6PK0825                               MVB825R6
6PK825                                  MVB825R6
6PK825                                  MVB830R5
6PK838                                  MVB838R6
6PK0840                               MVB838R6
6PK841                                  MVB838R6
6PK0850                               MVB838R6
6PK0850                               MVB850R6
6PK850                                  MVB850R6

DAYCO DAYCO DAYCO 
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6PK853                                  MVB838R6
6PK853                                  MVB850R6
6PK0858                               MVB850R6
6PK0858                               MVB860R6
6PK858                                  MVB860R6
6PK862                                  MVB860R6
6PK0863                               MVB860R6
6PK870                                  MVB870R6
6PK872                                  MVB870R6
6PK875                                  MVB870R6
6PK885                                  MVB884R6
6PK888                                  MVB884R6
6PK888                                  MVB890R6
6PK892                                  MVB890R6
6PK894                                  MVB890R6
6PK900                                  MVB890R6
6PK900                                  MVB900R6
6PK906                                  MVB906R6
6PK910                                  MVB915R6
6PK915                                  MVB915R6
6PK923                                  MVB925R6
6PK926                                  MVB925R6
6PK938                                  MVB938R6
6PK946                                  MVB946R6
6PK950                                  MVB946R6
6PK962                                  MVB962R6
6PK965                                  MVB962R6
6PK966                                  MVB962R6
6PK975                                  MVB962R6
6PK975                                  MVB975R6
6PK986                                  MVB986R6
6PK0987                               MVB860R6
6PK996                                  MVB1000R6
6PK996                                  MVB1488R6
6PK1000                               MVB1000R6
6PK1005                               MVB1000R6
6PK1013                               MVB1015R6
6PK1025                               MVB1025R6
6PK1025                               MVB1035R6
6PK1030                               MVB1025R6
6PK1033                               MVB1035R6
6PK1035                               MVB1025R6
6PK1035                               MVB1035R6
6PK1035                               MVB1045R6
6PK1040                               MVB1035R6
6PK1045                               MVB1045R6
6PK1050                               MVB1045R6
6PK1050                               MVB1050R6
6PK1053                               MVB1050R6
6PK1062                               MVB1065R6
6PK1065                               MVB1065R6
6PK1069                               MVB1065R6
6PK1076                               MVB1065R6
6PK1076                               MVB1080R6
6PK1080                               MVB1080R6
6PK1082                               MVB1080R6
6PK1085                               MVB1088R6
6PK1087                               MVB1088R6
6PK1095                               MVB1100R6
6PK1100                               MVB1088R6
6PK1100                               MVB1100R6
6PK1100                               MVB1105R6
6PK1105                               MVB1105R6
6PK1105                               MVB1115R6
6PK1115                               MVB1115R6

6PK1125                               MVB1125R6
6PK1125                               MVB1130R6
6PK1130                               MVB1125R6
6PK1130                               MVB1130R6
6PK1137                               MVB1137R6
6PK1137                               MVB1150R6
6PK1141                               MVB1137R6
6PK1141                               MVB1150R6
6PK1145                               MVB1150R6
6PK1150                               MVB1150R6
6PK1152                               MVB1150R6
6PK1152                               MVB1155R6
6PK1155                               MVB1155R6
6PK1160                               MVB1150R6
6PK1160                               MVB1165R6
6PK1165                               MVB1150R6
6PK1165                               MVB1165R6
6PK1180                               MVB1180R6
6PK1185                               MVB1180R6
6PK1185                               MVB1190R6
6PK1185                               MVB1200R6
6PK1195                               MVB1190R6
6PK1195                               MVB1200R6
6PK1200                               MVB1200R6
6PK1205                               MVB1200R6
6PK1209                               MVB1215R6
6PK1215                               MVB1215R6
6PK1217                               MVB1215R6
6PK1225                               MVB1225R5
6PK1240                               MVB1238R6
6PK1240                               MVB1600R6
6PK1250                               MVB1250R6
6PK1250                               MVB1260R6
6PK1255                               MVB1250R6
6PK1264                               MVB1260R6
6PK1264                               MVB1270R6
6PK1270                               MVB1260R6
6PK1270                               MVB1270R6
6PK1275                               MVB1270R6
6PK1285                               MVB1285R6
6PK1287                               MVB1285R6
6PK1290                               MVB1285R6
6PK1305                               MVB1306R6
6PK1310                               MVB1306R6
6PK1320                               MVB1318R6
6PK1325                               MVB1325R6
6PK1330                               MVB1325R6
6PK1335                               MVB1335R6
6PK1337                               MVB1335R6
6PK1340                               MVB1335R6
6PK1341                               MVB1335R6
6PK1350                               MVB1350R6
6PK1352                               MVB1350R6
6PK1355                               MVB1350R6
6PK1360                               MVB1360R6
6PK1365                               MVB1369R6
6PK1370                               MVB1369R6
6PK1372                               MVB1369R6
6PK1375                               MVB1370R6
6PK1387                               MVB1388R6
6PK1388                               MVB1370R6
6PK1388                               MVB1388R5
6PK1388                               MVB1388R6
6PK1390                               MVB1388R6
6PK1400                               MVB1400R6

6PK1410                               MVB1413R6
6PK1413                               MVB1413R6
6PK1413                               MVB1420R6
6PK1415                               MVB1413R6
6PK1415                               MVB1420R6
6PK1420                               MVB1420R6
6PK1420                               MVB1690R6
6PK1425                               MVB1420R6
6PK1435                               MVB1440R6
6PK1437                               MVB1440R6
6PK1437                               MVB1450R6
6PK1450                               MVB1450R6
6PK1451                               MVB1450R6
6PK1453                               MVB1450R6
6PK1462                               MVB1460R5
6PK1463                               MVB1460R5
6PK1467                               MVB1469R6
6PK1468                               MVB1469R6
6PK1468                               MVB1488R6
6PK1472                               MVB1469R6
6PK1475                               MVB1469R6
6PK1475                               MVB1488R6
6PK1487                               MVB1488R6
6PK1510                               MVB1513R6
6PK1513                               MVB1513R6
6PK1530                               MVB1530R6
6PK1537                               MVB1530R6
6PK1537                               MVB1538R6
6PK1538                               MVB1530R6
6PK1538                               MVB1538R6
6PK1545                               MVB1550R6
6PK1550                               MVB1550R6
6PK1550                               MVB1560R6
6PK1555                               MVB1550R6
6PK1558                               MVB1560R6
6PK1558                               MVB1570R6
6PK1560                               MVB1550R6
6PK1560                               MVB1560R6
6PK1563                               MVB1560R6
6PK1563                               MVB1570R6
6PK1565                               MVB1560R6
6PK1570                               MVB1570R6
6PK1575                               MVB1570R6
6PK1575                               MVB1580R6
6PK1580                               MVB1580R6
6PK1587                               MVB1580R6
6PK1587                               MVB1588R6
6PK1588                               MVB1580R6
6PK1588                               MVB1588R6
6PK1590                               MVB1588R6
6PK1596                               MVB1600R6
6PK1600                               MVB1600R6
6PK1605                               MVB1600R6
6PK1606                               MVB1600R6
6PK1606                               MVB1613R6
6PK1613                               MVB1600R6
6PK1613                               MVB1613R6
6PK1620                               MVB1625R6
6PK1625                               MVB1625R6
6PK1635                               MVB1635R6
6PK1635                               MVB1642R6
6PK1637                               MVB1635R6
6PK1637                               MVB1642R6
6PK1640                               MVB1635R6
6PK1640                               MVB1642R6

6PK1650                               MVB1642R6
6PK1650                               MVB1650R6
6PK1650                               MVB1660R6
6PK1655                               MVB1650R6
6PK1660                               MVB1660R6
6PK1663                               MVB1660R6
6PK1670                               MVB1675R6
6PK1675                               MVB1675R6
6PK1675                               MVB1685R6
6PK1680                               MVB1675R6
6PK1683                               MVB1675R6
6PK1683                               MVB1685R6
6PK1687                               MVB1685R6
6PK1687                               MVB1690R6
6PK1692                               MVB1685R6
6PK1692                               MVB1690R6
6PK1695                               MVB1690R6
6PK1698                               MVB1700R6
6PK1700                               MVB1690R6
6PK1700                               MVB1700R6
6PK1705                               MVB1700R6
6PK1710                               MVB1715R6
6PK1713                               MVB1715R6
6PK1715                               MVB1715R6
6PK1720                               MVB1413R6
6PK1720                               MVB1715R6
6PK1725                               MVB1725R6
6PK1730                               MVB1725R6
6PK1733                               MVB1725R6
6PK1733                               MVB1740R6
6PK1736                               MVB1740R6
6PK1737                               MVB1740R6
6PK1740                               MVB1740R6
6PK1740                               MVB1755R6
6PK1744                               MVB1740R6
6PK1745                               MVB1740R6
6PK1750                               MVB795R6
6PK1750                               MVB1740R6
6PK1750                               MVB1755R6
6PK1755                               MVB1755R6
6PK1760                               MVB1760R6
6PK1763                               MVB1755R6
6PK1763                               MVB1760R6
6PK1765                               MVB1760R6
6PK1775                               MVB1775R6
6PK1795                               MVB1795R6
6PK1795                               MVB1805R6
6PK1800                               MVB1795R6
6PK1800                               MVB1805R6
6PK1800                               MVB1820R6
6PK1805                               MVB1805R6
6PK1805                               MVB1820R6
6PK1813                               MVB1820R6
6PK1815                               MVB1820R6
6PK1820                               MVB1820R6
6PK1830                               MVB1833R6
6PK1830                               MVB1842R6
6PK1835                               MVB1833R6
6PK1835                               MVB1842R6
6PK1840                               MVB1842R6
6PK1842                               MVB1842R6
6PK1842                               MVB1855R6
6PK1855                               MVB1855R6
6PK1863                               MVB1842R6
6PK1863                               MVB1855R6
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6PK1863                               MVB1865R6
6PK1865                               MVB1865R6
6PK1873                               MVB1875R6
6PK1875                               MVB1875R6
6PK1880                               MVB1875R6
6PK1885                               MVB1875R6
6PK1885                               MVB1885R6
6PK1887                               MVB1885R6
6PK1890                               MVB1885R6
6PK1893                               MVB1885R6
6PK1900                               MVB1904R6
6PK1904                               MVB1904R6
6PK1910                               MVB1913R6
6PK1913                               MVB1913R6
6PK1915                               MVB1913R6
6PK1925                               MVB1930R6
6PK1930                               MVB1904R6
6PK1930                               MVB1930R6
6PK1936                               MVB1930R6
6PK1937                               MVB1930R6
6PK1950                               MVB1950R6
6PK1955                               MVB1950R6
6PK1960                               MVB1960R6
6PK1963                               MVB1960R6
6PK1965                               MVB1960R6
6PK1975                               MVB1805R6
6PK1975                               MVB1980R6
6PK1980                               MVB1980R6
6PK1990                               MVB1995R6
6PK1995                               MVB1995R6
6PK1997                               MVB1980R6
6PK1997                               MVB1995R6
6PK2000                               MVB1995R6
6PK2000                               MVB2300R6
6PK2020                               MVB2020R6
6PK2030                               MVB2020R6
6PK2030                               MVB2030R6
6PK2050                               MVB2050R6
6PK2055                               MVB2050R6
6PK2055                               MVB2063R6
6PK2063                               MVB2063R6
6PK2070                               MVB2063R6
6PK2080                               MVB2080R6
6PK2087                               MVB2080R6
6PK2090                               MVB2100R6
6PK2100                               MVB2100R6
6PK2113                               MVB2120R6
6PK2115                               MVB2120R6
6PK2120                               MVB2120R6
6PK2120                               MVB2125R6
6PK2130                               MVB2125R6
6PK2135                               MVB2135R6
6PK2137                               MVB2135R6
6PK2145                               MVB2135R6
6PK2145                               MVB2145R6
6PK2155                               MVB2160R6
6PK2160                               MVB2160R6
6PK2163                               MVB2160R6
6PK2170                               MVB2170R6
6PK2195                               MVB2190R6
6PK2195                               MVB2196R6
6PK2195                               MVB2205R6
6PK2200                               MVB2190R6
6PK2200                               MVB2196R6
6PK2200                               MVB2205R6

6PK2203                               MVB2205R6
6PK2210                               MVB2120R6
6PK2210                               MVB2215R6
6PK2210                               MVB2225R6
6PK2213                               MVB2215R6
6PK2225                               MVB2225R6
6PK2240                               MVB2240R6
6PK2240                               MVB2250R6
6PK2240                               MVB2265R6
6PK2245                               MVB2240R6
6PK2245                               MVB2250R6
6PK2250                               MVB2240R6
6PK2250                               MVB2250R6
6PK2250                               MVB2257R6
6PK2250                               MVB2265R6
6PK2255                               MVB2250R6
6PK2255                               MVB2257R6
6PK2255                               MVB2265R6
6PK2263                               MVB2225R6
6PK2263                               MVB2265R6
6PK2263                               MVB2271R6
6PK2275                               MVB2271R6
6PK2280                               MVB2280R6
6PK2285                               MVB2280R6
6PK2285                               MVB2415R6
6PK2287                               MVB2280R6
6PK2290                               MVB2280R6
6PK2290                               MVB2290R6
6PK2300                               MVB2300R6
6PK2310                               MVB2300R6
6PK2320                               MVB2325R6
6PK2325                               MVB2325R6
6PK2345                               MVB2350R6
6PK2350                               MVB2350R6
6PK2360                               MVB2350R6
6PK2375                               MVB2373R6
6PK2385                               MVB2380R6
6PK2385                               MVB2390R6
6PK2387                               MVB2380R6
6PK2387                               MVB2390R6
6PK2413                               MVB2415R6
6PK2415                               MVB2415R6
6PK2440                               MVB2450R6
6PK2450                               MVB2440R6
6PK2450                               MVB2450R6
6PK2460                               MVB2440R6
6PK2460                               MVB2460R6
6PK2463                               MVB2440R6
6PK2463                               MVB2460R6
6PK2465                               MVB2460R6
6PK2475                               MVB2475R6
6PK2489                               MVB2490R6
6PK2490                               MVB2490R6
6PK2504                               MVB2510R6
6PK2510                               MVB2510R6
6PK2515                               MVB2510R6
6PK2525                               MVB2540R6
6PK2550                               MVB2553R6
6PK2555                               MVB2553R6
6PK2581                               MVB2585R6
6PK2585                               MVB2585R6
6PK2613                               MVB2613R6
6PK2615                               MVB2613R6
6PK2625                               MVB2625R6
6PK2680                               MVB2680R6

6PK1050S                             MVB1050R6
6PK1055S                             MVB1050R6
6PK1065HD                          MVB1065R6
6PK1180S                             MVB1180R6
6PK1195S                             MVB1200R6
6PK1215S                             MVB1215R6
6PK1255S                             MVB1250R6
6PK1255S                             MVB1270R6
6PK1270S                             MVB1270R6
6PK1323S                             MVB1318R6
6PK1360S                             MVB1360R6
6PK1367S                             MVB1369R6
6PK1390S                             MVB1388R6
6PK1580S                             MVB1580R6
6PK1592G                            MVB1588R6
6PK1660HD                          MVB1660R6
6PK1683S                             MVB1685R6
6PK1722S                             MVB1725R6
6PK1735S                             MVB1740R6
6PK1740S                             MVB1740R6
6PK1760S                             MVB1760R6
6PK1815S                             MVB1820R6
6PK1836S                             MVB1833R6
6PK1836S                             MVB1842R6
6PK1873EE                           MVB1875R6
6PK1887S                             MVB1885R6
6PK1965G                            MVB1960R6
6PK2120S                             MVB2120R6
6PK805S                               MVB795R6
6PK905S                               MVB906R6
6PKD1320                             MVB1325R6D
6PKD1840                             MVB1838R6D
6PKD1850                             MVB1850R6D
6PKK1188                             MVB1188R6D
6PKK1195                             MVB1200R6D
6PKK1320                             MVB1325R6D
6PKK1840                             MVB1838R6D
6PKK1853                             MVB1850R6D
7PK925                                  MVB920R7
7PK935                                  MVB935R7
7PK1035                               MVB1035R7
7PK1045                               MVB1035R7
7PK1076                               MVB1083R7
7PK1083                               MVB1083R7
7PK1095                               MVB1090R7
7PK1127                               MVB1125R7
7PK1148                               MVB1150R7
7PK1153                               MVB1150R7
7PK1180                               MVB1180R7
7PK1220                               MVB1200R7
7PK1240                               MVB1240R7
7PK1275                               MVB1270R7
7PK1285                               MVB1285R7
7PK1287                               MVB1285R7
7PK1290                               MVB1285R7
7PK1385                               MVB1388R7
7PK1387                               MVB1388R7
7PK1400                               MVB1400R7
7PK1473                               MVB1475R7
7PK1475                               MVB1475R7
7PK1575                               MVB1580R7
7PK1580                               MVB1580R7
7PK1587                               MVB1588R7
7PK1595                               MVB1588R7
7PK1595                               MVB1605R7

7PK1600                               MVB1588R7
7PK1600                               MVB1605R7
7PK1605                               MVB1605R7
7PK1625                               MVB1635R7
7PK1629                               MVB1635R7
7PK1633                               MVB1635R7
7PK1637                               MVB1635R7
7PK1637                               MVB1638R7
7PK1640                               MVB1638R7
7PK1675                               MVB1675R7
7PK1713                               MVB1715R7
7PK1715                               MVB1715R7
7PK1730                               MVB1715R7
7PK1730                               MVB1730R7
7PK1737                               MVB1730R7
7PK1750                               MVB1760R7
7PK1759                               MVB1760R7
7PK1765                               MVB1760R7
7PK1766                               MVB1760R7
7PK1766                               MVB1775R7
7PK1770                               MVB1775R7
7PK1775                               MVB1775R7
7PK1784                               MVB1785R7
7PK1787                               MVB1785R7
7PK1790                               MVB1788R7
7PK1793                               MVB1788R7
7PK1800                               MVB1788R7
7PK1800                               MVB1800R7
7PK1809                               MVB1813R7
7PK1813                               MVB1813R7
7PK1820                               MVB1813R7
7PK1825                               MVB1813R7
7PK1853                               MVB1855R7
7PK1855                               MVB1855R7
7PK1870                               MVB1889R7
7PK1887                               MVB1889R7
7PK1905                               MVB1910R7
7PK1930                               MVB1933R7
7PK1950                               MVB1952R7
7PK1955                               MVB1952R7
7PK1969                               MVB1969R7
7PK1970                               MVB1969R7
7PK1975                               MVB1788R7
7PK1975                               MVB1969R7
7PK1975                               MVB1980R6
7PK1980                               MVB1969R7
7PK2000                               MVB2000R7
7PK2050                               MVB2050R7
7PK2250                               MVB2265R7
7PK2265                               MVB2265R7
7PK2275                               MVB2271R7
7PK2285                               MVB2271R7
7PK2290                               MVB2271R7
7PK2335                               MVB2337R7
7PK2365                               MVB2365R7
7PK2417                               MVB2418R7
7PK2703                               MVB2710R7
7PK2705                               MVB2710R7
7PK2713                               MVB2710R7
7PK2872                               MVB2875R7
7PK2875                               MVB2875R7
7PKD1360                             MVB1360R7D
7PKK1360                             MVB1360R7D
8PK1226                               MVB1230R8
8PK1230                               MVB1230R8

DAYCO DAYCO DAYCO
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8PK2043                               MVB2040R8
8PK2187                               MVB2188R8
8PK2190                               MVB2188R8
8PK2190                               MVB2205R6
8PK2337                               MVB2338R8
8PK2338                               MVB2338R8
8PK2437                               MVB2440R8
8PK2440                               MVB2440R8
8PK2463                               MVB2460R8
8PK2465                               MVB2460R8
8PK2490                               MVB2488R8
8PK1230HD                          MVB1230R8
8PK1400HD                          MVB1400R8
8PK1480HD                          MVB1480R8
8PK2055HD                          MVB2040R8
10A0545C                             SVB10550
10A0550C                             SVB10550
10A0590C                             SVB10600
10A0595C                             SVB10600
10A0600C                             SVB10600
10A0610C                             SVB10610
10A0615C                             SVB10610
10A0617C                             SVB10610
10A0625C                             SVB10625
10A0625C                             SVB10635
10A0635C                             SVB10635
10A0636C                             SVB10635
10A0650C                             SVB10650
10A0650C                             SVB10665
10A0653C                             SVB10650
10A0665C                             SVB10650
10A0665C                             SVB10665
10A0665C                             SVB10675
10A0675C                             SVB10675
10A0675C                             SVB10690
10A0683C                             SVB10690
10A0690C                             SVB10690
10A0700C                             SVB10700
10A0700C                             SVB10710
10A0710C                             SVB10610
10A0710C                             SVB10710
10A0725C                             SVB10725
10A0725C                             SVB10740
10A0725C                             SVB12735
10A0735C                             SVB10725
10A0735C                             SVB10735
10A0735C                             SVB10740
10A0740C                             SVB10740
10A0750C                             SVB10750
10A0750C                             SVB12760
10A0760C                             SVB10760
10A0775C                             SVB10775
10A0775C                             SVB10790
10A0778C                             SVB10775
10A0785C                             SVB10790
10A0800C                             SVB10790
10A0800C                             SVB10800
10A0800C                             SVB10813
10A0800C                             SVB12795
10A0813C                             SVB10800
10A0813C                             SVB10813
10A0825C                             SVB10825
10A0825C                             SVB10840
10A0835C                             SVB10825
10A0835C                             SVB10840

10A0840C                             SVB10840
10A0850C                             SVB10840
10A0850C                             SVB10850
10A0865C                             SVB10865
10A0865C                             SVB12865
10A0875C                             SVB10875
10A0875C                             SVB10888
10A0875C                             SVB10925
10A0875C                             SVB10960
10A0888C                             SVB10875
10A0888C                             SVB10888
10A0888C                             SVB12885
10A0900C                             SVB10750
10A0900C                             SVB10888
10A0900C                             SVB10900
10A0913C                             SVB10913
10A0915C                             SVB10840
10A0915C                             SVB10900
10A0915C                             SVB10913
10A0915C                             SVB10925
10A0925C                             SVB10875
10A0925C                             SVB10913
10A0925C                             SVB10925
10A0925C                             SVB10940
10A0930C                             SVB10925
10A0935C                             SVB10940
10A0940C                             SVB10940
10A0940C                             SVB10950
10A0950C                             SVB10940
10A0950C                             SVB10950
10A0950GL                          SVB10950
10A0950GL                          SVB13950
10A0960C                             SVB10960
10A0960C                             SVB12950
10A0960GL                          SVB10975
10A0975C                             SVB10960
10A0975C                             SVB10975
10A0975GL                          SVB10975
10A0990C                             SVB10990
10A1000C                             SVB101000
10A1000C                             SVB121015
10A1000GL                          SVB101000
10A1010C                             SVB101010
10A1010C                             SVB121015
10A1015HD                          SVB101010
10A1025C                             SVB101025
10A1025C                             SVB101050
10A1025C                             SVB121040
10A1025GL                          SVB101025
10A1045HD                          SVB101050
10A1050C                             SVB101025
10A1050C                             SVB101050
10A1050GL                          SVB101050
10A1050GL                          SVB101075
10A1055C                             SVB101050
10A1062C                             SVB101060
10A1062C                             SVB101075
10A1075C                             SVB101050
10A1075C                             SVB101060
10A1075C                             SVB101075
10A1075GL                          SVB101075
10A1085C                             SVB101075
10A1085C                             SVB101090
10A1090C                             SVB101090
10A1100C                             SVB101025

10A1100C                             SVB101100
10A1100GL                          SVB101100
10A1125C                             SVB101113
10A1125C                             SVB101125
10A1125GL                          SVB101125
10A1140C                             SVB101140
10A1150C                             SVB101140
10A1150C                             SVB101150
10A1175C                             SVB101175
10A1175C                             SVB121170
10A1200C                             SVB101200
10A1210C                             SVB101215
10A1210C                             SVB101225
10A1215C                             SVB101215
10A1225C                             SVB101225
10A1225C                             SVB131250
10A1235C                             SVB101237
10A1250C                             SVB101250
10A1250GL                          SVB101250
10A1275C                             SVB101275
10A1300C                             SVB101300
10A1350C                             SVB101350
10A1350GL                          SVB101350
10A1375GL                          SVB101050
10A1375GL                          SVB101375
10A1400C                             SVB101400
10A1400GL                          SVB101400
10A1525GL                          SVB101525
10AV0900                             MVB1360R5
10AV0950                             MVB1875R6
11A0528C                             SVB12528
11A0650C                             SVB10650
11A0650C                             SVB12650
11A0670C                             SVB10665
11A0670C                             SVB12670
11A0685C                             SVB10675
11A0685C                             SVB10690
11A0685C                             SVB12685
11A0710C                             SVB12710
11A0760C                             SVB10750
11A0760C                             SVB10760
11A0760C                             SVB12760
11A0768C                             SVB10775
11A0768C                             SVB12770
11A0793C                             SVB10790
11A0793C                             SVB10800
11A0793C                             SVB12795
11A0825C                             SVB10825
11A0825C                             SVB12825
11A0865C                             SVB10865
11A0865C                             SVB12865
11A0876C                             SVB10875
11A0876C                             SVB12875
11A0885C                             SVB10888
11A0885C                             SVB12885
11A0900C                             SVB10900
11A0910C                             SVB10900
11A0910C                             SVB10913
11A0910C                             SVB10940
11A0950C                             SVB10960
11A0950C                             SVB12950
11A1005C                             SVB101010
11A1005C                             SVB121015
11A1030C                             SVB101010
11A1030C                             SVB101025

11A1030C                             SVB121030
11A1042C                             SVB121030
11A1042C                             SVB121040
11A1171C                             SVB101175
11A1171C                             SVB121170
13A0610C                             SVB13610
13A0635C                             SVB13625
13A0655C                             SVB13655
13A0675C                             SVB13655
13A0675C                             SVB13675
13A0710C                             SVB13710
13A0725C                             SVB13725
13A0750C                             SVB13750
13A0775C                             SVB13775
13A0775C                             SVB13780
13A0780C                             SVB13780
13A0790C                             SVB13800
13A0800C                             SVB13800
13A0825C                             SVB13800
13A0825C                             SVB13825
13A0825C                             SVB13850
13A0835C                             SVB13825
13A0838R                             SVB13825
13A0850C                             SVB13825
13A0850C                             SVB13840
13A0850C                             SVB13850
13A0850C                             SVB13875
13A0875C                             SVB13875
13A0875C                             SVB13900
13A0885C                             SVB13875
13A0890C                             SVB13900
13A0900C                             SVB13850
13A0900C                             SVB13875
13A0900C                             SVB13900
13A0900C                             SVB13925
13A0903C                             SVB13900
13A0903C                             SVB13925
13A0914R                             SVB13925
13A0925C                             SVB13850
13A0925C                             SVB13900
13A0925C                             SVB13925
13A0925C                             SVB13950
13A0950C                             SVB13950
13A0950C                             SVB131000
13A0950GL                          SVB13950
13A0950HD                          SVB13950
13A0965C                             SVB13975
13A0975C                             SVB13975
13A0975HD                          SVB13950
13A0975HD                          SVB13975
13A1000C                             SVB131000
13A1000C                             SVB131025
13A1000GL                          SVB131000
13A1000HD                          SVB131000
13A1015C                             SVB131000
13A1015C                             SVB131015
13A1015C                             SVB131025
13A1025C                             SVB131000
13A1025C                             SVB131015
13A1025C                             SVB131025
13A1025C                             SVB131050
13A1025GL                          SVB131025
13A1025HD                          SVB131025
13A1035C                             SVB131025
13A1035C                             SVB131050
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13A1040C                             SVB131050
13A1050C                             SVB131050
13A1063C                             SVB131075
13A1065GL                          SVB131075
13A1075C                             SVB131075
13A1075GL                          SVB131075
13A1077C                             SVB131075
13A1077C                             SVB131085
13A1100C                             SVB131000
13A1110C                             SVB131125
13A1125C                             SVB131125
13A1145GL                          SVB131150
13A1150C                             SVB131150
13A1150C                             SVB131175
13A1150HD                          SVB131150
13A1175C                             SVB131150
13A1175C                             SVB131175
13A1180C                             SVB131175
13A1196C                             SVB131200
13A1225C                             SVB131225
13A1250GL                          SVB131250
13A1253C                             SVB131250
13A1275C                             SVB131275
13A1275GL                          SVB131250
13A1290HD                          SVB131300
13A1300GL                          SVB131300
13A1300HD                          SVB131300
13A1325C                             SVB131325
13A1325GL                          SVB131325
13A1335GL                          SVB131325
13A1335GL                          SVB131350
13A1350C                             SVB131350
13A1350GL                          SVB131325
13A1350GL                          SVB131350
13A1350HD                          SVB131325
13A1350HD                          SVB131350
13A1365HD                          SVB131375
13A1375C                             SVB131375
13A1375GL                          SVB131375
13A1375HD                          SVB131375
13A1400GL                          SVB131400
13A1400HD                          SVB131400
13A1405C                             SVB131400
13A1410GL                          SVB131425
13A1425C                             SVB131425
13A1425GL                          SVB131425
13A1425GL                          SVB131475
13A1425HD                          SVB131425
13A1430HD                          SVB131425
13A1444HD                          SVB131450
13A1450C                             SVB131450
13A1450GL                          SVB131450
13A1450HD                          SVB131450
13A1475GL                          SVB131475
13A1475HD                          SVB131475
13A1500C                             SVB131500
13A1500GL                          SVB131500
13A1510GL                          SVB131500
17A1055C                             SVB171045
17A1055C                             SVB171055
65PK1340                             MVB1335R6
22335C                                 SVB17850
22335C                                 SVB171115
22395C                                 SVB171000
22415C                                 SVB171055

22475C                                 SVB171205
94005                                    TB521
94036                                    TB282
94068                                    TB362
94112                                    TB239
94120                                    TB256
94129                                    TB356
94131                                    TB309
94135                                    TB312
94136                                    TB667
94137                                    TB355
94141                                    TB563
94142                                    TB263
94144                                    TB358
94147                                    TB322
94152                                    TB401
94154                                    TB266
94156                                    TB272
94158                                    TB316
94160                                    TB545
94163                                    TB317
94165                                    TB517
94166                                    TB519
94167                                    TB311
94175                                    TB213
94177                                    TB302
94179                                    TB202
94181                                    TB203
94187                                    TB419
94189                                    TB520
94189                                    TB550
94191                                    TB319
94193                                    TB129
94195                                    TB326
94195                                    TB739
94197                                    TB597
94202                                    TB198
94206                                    TB294
94208                                    TB616
94210                                    TB289
94211                                    TB257
94212                                    TB354
94213                                    TB353
94216                                    TB366
94224                                    TB175
94224                                    TB560
94233                                    TB521
94234                                    TB240
94253                                    TB201
94256                                    TB259
94265                                    TB320
94265                                    TB468
94269                                    TB400
94285                                    TB381
94287                                    TB371
94289                                    TB445
94290                                    TB435
94296                                    TB330
94300                                    TB242
94305                                    TB361
94305                                    TB610
94316                                    TB314
94319                                    TB451
94323                                    TB285
94324                                    TB389

94326                                    TB390
94328                                    TB156
94329                                    TB422
94330                                    TB421
94331                                    TB376
94335                                    TB399
94337                                    TB403
94340                                    TB290
94345                                    TB333
94349                                    TB328
94352                                    TB527
94356                                    TB297
94357                                    TB304
94359                                    TB271
94361                                    TB156
94368                                    TB622
94371                                    TB295
94379                                    TB237
94390                                    TB334
94394                                    TB502
94397                                    TB280
94398                                    TB301
94399                                    TB234
94402                                    TB347
94404                                    TB374
94405                                    TB375
94406                                    TB300
94408                                    TB382
94410                                    TB372
94413                                    TB386
94417                                    TB373
94433                                    TB378
94435                                    TB579
94439                                    TB368
94440                                    TB251
94441                                    TB252
94444                                    TB518
94451                                    TB281
94460                                    TB538
94461                                    TB565
94463                                    TB407
94464                                    TB793
94465                                    TB692
94467                                    TB404
94468                                    TB406
94469                                    TB377
94471                                    TB393
94480                                    TB701
94488                                    TB430
94489                                    TB365
94491                                    TB474
94492                                    TB397
94494                                    TB380
94495                                    TB673
94510                                    TB379
94522                                    TB490
94523                                    TB695
94524                                    TB473
94527                                    TB431
94528                                    TB674
94530                                    TB456
94532                                    TB226
94534                                    TB804
94535                                    TB762
94536                                    TB705

94537                                    TB682
94541                                    TB590
94556                                    TB453
94557                                    TB459
94566                                    TB478
94567                                    TB470
94582                                    TB444
94588                                    TB471
94589                                    TB462
94590                                    TB468
94591                                    TB732
94592                                    TB608
94593                                    TB608
94594                                    TB660
94596                                    TB550
94597                                    TB409
94600                                    TB434
94604                                    TB441
94605                                    TB413
94616                                    TB548
94618                                    TB450
94621                                    TB551
94621                                    TB758
94647                                    TB727
94650                                    TB336
94651                                    TB412
94652                                    TB505
94655                                    TB437
94657                                    TB440
94658                                    TB359
94659                                    TB783
94660                                    TB537
94662                                    TB508
94664                                    TB558
94665                                    TB715
94671                                    TB472
94673                                    TB367
94674                                    TB528
94675                                    TB559
94676                                    TB539
94679                                    TB803
94687                                    TB467
94688                                    TB496
94689                                    TB504
94692                                    TB457
94693                                    TB466
94695                                    TB405
94696                                    TB495
94697                                    TB513
94698                                    TB477
94709                                    TB637
94713                                    TB639
94714                                    TB479
94721                                    TB460
94723                                    TB506
94724                                    TB454
94725                                    TB469
94725                                    TB521
94726                                    TB447
94730                                    TB552
94731                                    TB357
94733                                    TB671
94734                                    TB792
94735                                    TB402
94736                                    TB325
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94737                                    TB463
94740                                    TB525
94741                                    TB703
94753                                    TB651
94754                                    TB650
94755                                    TB642
94757                                    TB546
94758                                    TB487
94763                                    TB428
94764                                    TB684
94766                                    TB706
94767                                    TB439
94769                                    TB509
94771                                    TB492
94772                                    TB545
94774                                    TB785
94775                                    TB557
94777                                    TB554
94782                                    TB482
94783                                    TB368
94785                                    TB529
94786                                    TB717
94787                                    TB638
94789                                    TB643
94790                                    TB747
94791                                    TB536
94792                                    TB730
94801                                    TB633
94807                                    TB694
94808                                    TB631
94809                                    TB491
94810                                    TB701
94822                                    TB493
94823                                    TB488
94824                                    TB524
94825                                    TB481
94826                                    TB436
94827                                    TB534
94829                                    TB541
94830                                    TB553
94832                                    TB540
94833                                    TB780
94835                                    TB556
94836                                    TB739
94837                                    TB708
94838                                    TB707
94839                                    TB641
94840                                    TB632
94841                                    TB542
94843                                    TB464
94843                                    TB555
94846                                    TB681
94847                                    TB636
94850                                    TB305
94853                                    TB455
94854                                    TB398
94856                                    TB805
94857                                    TB503
94860                                    TB649
94861                                    TB676
94862                                    TB711
94863                                    TB699
94869                                    TB731
94872                                    TB644
94884                                    TB726

94885                                    TB680
94893                                    TB736
94896                                    TB290
94897                                    TB738
94904                                    TB786
94905                                    TB683
94905                                    TB744
94906                                    TB640
94908                                    TB710
94909                                    TB724
94910                                    TB712
94910                                    TB720
94911                                    TB678
94919                                    TB679
94923                                    TB720
94926                                    TB702
94929                                    TB258
94930                                    TB796
94932                                    TB749
94933                                    TB728
94934                                    TB370
94935                                    TB629
94936                                    TB655
94938                                    TB709
94939                                    TB653
94941                                    TB384
94942                                    TB533
94942                                    TB797
94943                                    TB654
94944                                    TB713
94945                                    TB647
94946                                    TB704
94947                                    TB656
94949                                    TB716
94950                                    TB787
94951                                    TB705
94955                                    TB535
94957                                    TB700
94958                                    TB725
94959                                    TB722
94962                                    TB723
94968                                    TB714
94969                                    TB740
94970                                    TB743
94971                                    TB745
94972                                    TB718
94973                                    TB760
94974                                    TB741
94975                                    TB742
94976                                    TB790
94977                                    TB794
94978                                    TB652
94979                                    TB753
94980                                    TB687
94982                                    TB756
94987                                    TB639
94992                                    TB685
94996                                    TB721
94997                                    TB636
941001                                 TB384
941004                                 TB657
941006                                 TB713
941008                                 TB797
941009                                 TB681
941013                                 TB658

941014                                 TB634
941018                                 TB724
941019                                 TB710
941020                                 TB735
941021                                 TB292
941023                                 TB748
941025                                 TB458
941028                                 TB751
KTB101                                  TBK005
KTB102                                  TBK007
KTB103                                  TBK030
KTB104                                  TBK009
KTB105                                  TBK019
KTB106                                  TBK002
KTB108                                  TBK017
KTB109                                  TBK047
KTB110                                  TBK098
KTB111                                  TBK117
KTB113                                  TBK004
KTB114                                  TBK010
KTB115                                  TBK020
KTB117                                  TBK013
KTB118                                  TBK049
KTB119                                  TBK035
KTB131                                  TBK281
KTB133                                  TBK282
KTB144                                  TBK041
KTB152                                  TBK029
KTB157                                  TBK309
KTB165                                  TBK113
KTB170                                  TBK028
KTB173                                  TBK111
KTB174                                  TBK092
KTB187                                  TBK344
KTB189                                  TBK025
KTB189                                  TBK026
KTB190                                  TBK119
KTB191                                  TBK026
KTB192                                  TBK033
KTB194                                  TBK090
KTB195                                  TBK099
KTB196                                  TBK105
KTB197                                  TBK106
KTB197                                  TBK274
KTB199                                  TBK094
KTB201                                  TBK016
KTB221                                  TBK008
KTB250                                  TBK121
KTB251                                  TBK278
KTB252                                  TBK260
KTB253                                  TBK100
KTB254                                  TBK032
KTB255                                  TBK087
KTB256                                  TBK088
KTB257                                  TBK261
KTB259                                  TBK096
KTB262                                  TBK110
KTB263                                  TBK099
KTB265                                  TBK086
KTB266                                  TBK093
KTB267                                  TBK112
KTB269                                  TBK089
KTB271                                  TBK267
KTB279                                  TBK097
KTB280                                  TBK038

KTB282                                  TBK077
KTB283                                  TBK334
KTB285                                  TBK313
KTB288                                  TBK122
KTB289                                  TBK323
KTB290                                  TBK323
KTB291                                  TBK277
KTB292                                  TBK314
KTB293                                  TBK303
KTB294                                  TBK305
KTB296                                  TBK270
KTB298                                  TBK275
KTB300/1                              TBK045
KTB302/1                              TBK063
KTB305                                  TBK037
KTB306                                  TBK039
KTB307                                  TBK102
KTB308                                  TBK103
KTB310                                  TBK230
KTB315                                  TBK345
KTB317                                  TBK283
KTB321                                  TBK315
KTB322                                  TBK301
KTB328                                  TBK323
KTB329                                  TBK356
KTB331                                  TBK207
KTB333                                  TBK318
KTB335                                  TBK308
KTB336                                  TBK312
KTB337                                  TBK316
KTB341                                  TBK320
KTB342                                  TBK225
KTB344                                  TBK279
KTB344                                  TBK304
KTB346                                  TBK302
KTB347                                  TBK246
KTB359                                  TBK263
KTB360                                  TBK107
KTB360                                  TBK272
KTB361                                  TBK103
KTB361                                  TBK240
KTB367                                  TBK348
KTB368                                  TBK353
KTB397                                  TBK091
KTB402                                  TBK076
KTB403                                  TBK024
KTB404                                  TBK330
KTB407                                  TBK326
KTB407                                  TBK327
KTB417                                  TBK319
KTB429                                  TBK116
KTB441                                  TBK262
KTB443                                  TBK332
KTB453                                  TBK104
KTB455                                  TBK338
KTB460                                  TBK267
KTB463                                  TBK331
KTB464                                  TBK333
KTB465                                  TBK275
KTB467                                  TBK322
KTB470                                  TBK278
KTB474                                  TBK301
KTB475                                  TBK341
KTB476                                  TBK273
KTB481                                  TBK348
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KTB483                                  TBK101
KTB484                                  TBK115
KTB485                                  TBK357
KTB492                                  TBK355
KTB493                                  TBK302
KTB495                                  TBK336

3PK0500                               MVB500R3
3PK0513                               MVB513R3
3PK540                                  MVB538R3
3PK560                                  MVB563R3
3PK595                                  MVB600R3
3PK628                                  MVB625R3
3PK628                                  MVB630R3
3PK648                                  MVB648R3
3PK648                                  MVB650R3
3PK668                                  MVB668R3
3PK675                                  MVB673R3
3PK675                                  MVB675R3
3PK690                                  MVB690R3
3PK715                                  MVB715R3
3PK730                                  MVB735R3
3PK738                                  MVB735R3
3PK763                                  MVB760R3
3PK763                                  MVB765R3
3PK775                                  MVB775R3
3PK783                                  MVB780R3
3PK783                                  MVB785R3
3PK800                                  MVB800R3
3PK808                                  MVB813R3
3PK815                                  MVB810R3
3PK815                                  MVB813R3
3PK828                                  MVB825R3
3PK838                                  MVB838R3
3PK848                                  MVB850R3
3PK853                                  MVB850R3
3PK878                                  MVB872R3
3PK890                                  MVB887R3
3PK913                                  MVB915R3
3PK935                                  MVB940R3
3PK945                                  MVB940R3
3PK960                                  MVB960R3
3PK973                                  MVB975R3
3PK1005                               MVB1000R3
3PK1025                               MVB1025R3
3PK1040                               MVB1035R3
3PK1220                               MVB1215R3
4PK545                                  MVB545R4
4PK560                                  MVB563R4
4PK595                                  MVB588R4
4PK613                                  MVB611R4
4PK613                                  MVB613R4
4PK635                                  MVB640R4
4PK643                                  MVB648R4
4PK655                                  MVB648R4
4PK668                                  MVB663R4
4PK675                                  MVB673R4
4PK698                                  MVB698R4
4PK698                                  MVB700R4
4PK708                                  MVB706R4
4PK718                                  MVB715R4
4PK728                                  MVB725R4
4PK738                                  MVB735R4
4PK750                                  MVB755R4
4PK755                                  MVB747R4
4PK755                                  MVB755R4
4PK765                                  MVB763R4
4PK773                                  MVB775R4
4PK773                                  MVB870R4
4PK780                                  MVB775R4
4PK788                                  MVB790R4
4PK795                                  MVB800R4

4PK803                                  MVB800R4
4PK813                                  MVB810R4
4PK823                                  MVB825R4
4PK833                                  MVB835R4
4PK840                                  MVB835R4
4PK840                                  MVB841R4
4PK845                                  MVB845R4
4PK850                                  MVB850R4
4PK855                                  MVB855R4
4PK855                                  MVB860R4
4PK860                                  MVB860R4
4PK868                                  MVB870R4
4PK878                                  MVB875R4
4PK885                                  MVB885R4
4PK885                                  MVB887R4
4PK890                                  MVB885R4
4PK890                                  MVB887R4
4PK898                                  MVB900R4
4PK905                                  MVB900R4
4PK905                                  MVB905R4
4PK913                                  MVB915R4
4PK923                                  MVB920R4
4PK928                                  MVB925R4
4PK938                                  MVB940R4
4PK948                                  MVB945R4
4PK948                                  MVB950R4
4PK955                                  MVB960R4
4PK960                                  MVB960R4
4PK965                                  MVB960R4
4PK970                                  MVB970R4
4PK970                                  MVB975R4
4PK978                                  MVB975R4
4PK985                                  MVB985R4
4PK993                                  MVB995R4
4PK1003                               MVB1000R4
4PK1003                               MVB1005R4
4PK1013                               MVB1015R4
4PK1020                               MVB1020R4
4PK1020                               MVB1025R4
4PK1028                               MVB1025R4
4PK1038                               MVB1040R4
4PK1048                               MVB1045R4
4PK1048                               MVB1050R4
4PK1058                               MVB1050R4
4PK1063                               MVB1065R4
4PK1083                               MVB1080R4
4PK1090                               MVB1090R4
4PK1100                               MVB1100R4
4PK1108                               MVB1110R4
4PK1123                               MVB1125R4
4PK1165                               MVB1165R4
4PK1170                               MVB1165R4
4PK1183                               MVB1190R4
4PK1218                               MVB1215R4
4PK1230                               MVB1230R4
4PK1240                               MVB1238R4
4PK1245                               MVB1245R4
4PK1260                               MVB1260R4
4PK1268                               MVB1272R4
4PK1325                               MVB1325R4
4PK1420                               MVB1420R4
4PK1483                               MVB1488R4
4PK1510                               MVB1510R4
4PK1520                               MVB1520R4
4PK1708                               MVB1708R4

4PK1708                               MVB1713R4
4PK1770                               MVB1775R4
5PK580                                  MVB575R5
5PK635                                  MVB638R5
5PK655                                  MVB650R5
5PK675                                  MVB675R5
5PK683                                  MVB688R5
5PK690                                  MVB688R5
5PK700                                  MVB700R5
5PK708                                  MVB710R5
5PK718                                  MVB710R5
5PK725                                  MVB725R5
5PK738                                  MVB735R5
5PK768                                  MVB768R5
5PK778                                  MVB775R5
5PK788                                  MVB788R5
5PK803                                  MVB800R5
5PK810                                  MVB813R5
5PK820                                  MVB825R5
5PK828                                  MVB830R5
5PK838                                  MVB836R5
5PK848                                  MVB845R5
5PK848                                  MVB850R5
5PK858                                  MVB865R5
5PK865                                  MVB865R5
5PK870                                  MVB869R5
5PK880                                  MVB875R5
5PK885                                  MVB887R5
5PK890                                  MVB887R5
5PK903                                  MVB900R5
5PK908                                  MVB906R5
5PK918                                  MVB915R5
5PK923                                  MVB925R5
5PK933                                  MVB938R5
5PK940                                  MVB938R5
5PK948                                  MVB950R5
5PK955                                  MVB950R5
5PK955                                  MVB955R4
5PK963                                  MVB960R5
5PK970                                  MVB970R5
5PK970                                  MVB975R5
5PK978                                  MVB975R5
5PK985                                  MVB985R5
5PK998                                  MVB1000R5
5PK1005                               MVB1000R5
5PK1013                               MVB1015R5
5PK1023                               MVB1030R5
5PK1030                               MVB1030R5
5PK1030                               MVB1035R5
5PK1040                               MVB1035R5
5PK1040                               MVB1040R5
5PK1053                               MVB1050R5
5PK1063                               MVB1060R5
5PK1063                               MVB1065R5
5PK1090                               MVB1090R5
5PK1103                               MVB1100R5
5PK1113                               MVB1110R5
5PK1123                               MVB1120R5
5PK1133                               MVB1135R5
5PK1140                               MVB1141R5
5PK1153                               MVB1150R6
5PK1153                               MVB1155R5
5PK1163                               MVB1165R5
5PK1173                               MVB1175R5
5PK1193                               MVB1188R5

GATES GATES GATES 

Wettbewerb-Vergleichsliste • Intercambio con concorrenti
Références croisées concurrents

1191-1215 Xrefs Competitor Interchange_Proof  09/11/2009  14:04  Page 1204



1205

COMPETITOR INTERCHANGE

GATES GATES GATES GATES

5PK1200                               MVB1200R5
5PK1205                               MVB1200R5
5PK1210                               MVB1215R5
5PK1220                               MVB1225R5
5PK1230                               MVB1225R5
5PK1230                               MVB1230R5
5PK1243                               MVB1240R5
5PK1250                               MVB1255R5
5PK1255                               MVB1255R5
5PK1260                               MVB1255R5
5PK1260                               MVB1263R5
5PK1270                               MVB1270R5
5PK1280                               MVB1285R5
5PK1290                               MVB1285R5
5PK1303                               MVB1300R5
5PK1343                               MVB1345R5
5PK1355                               MVB1360R5
5PK1368                               MVB1370R5
5PK1375                               MVB1375R5
5PK1390                               MVB1388R5
5PK1435                               MVB1432R5
5PK1453                               MVB1450R5
5PK1495                               MVB1500R5
5PK1515                               MVB1515R5
5PK1545                               MVB1550R5
5PK1570                               MVB1575R5
5PK1590                               MVB1588R6
5PK1590                               MVB1590R5
5PK1610                               MVB1610R5
5PK1645                               MVB1638R5
5PK1683                               MVB1680R5
5PK1720                               MVB1725R5
5PK1750                               MVB1750R5
5PK1765                               MVB1765R5
5PK1790                               MVB1790R5
5PK1815                               MVB1815R5
5PK1885                               MVB1885R5
5PK2030                               MVB2025R5
5PK2063                               MVB2060R5
5PK1010ES                           MVB1015R5
5PK1230ES                           MVB1225R5
5PK1540ES                           MVB1538R5
6DPK1188                            MVB1188R6D
6DPK1195                            MVB1200R6D
6DPK1320                            MVB1325R6D
6DPK1838                            MVB1838R6D
6DPK1853                            MVB1850R6D
6PK678                                  MVB675R6
6PK700                                  MVB698R6
6PK720                                  MVB715R6
6PK730                                  MVB730R6
6PK738                                  MVB736R6
6PK745                                  MVB750R6
6PK750                                  MVB750R6
6PK803                                  MVB795R6
6PK818                                  MVB825R6
6PK825                                  MVB825R6
6PK843                                  MVB838R6
6PK853                                  MVB850R6
6PK860                                  MVB860R6
6PK865                                  MVB860R6
6PK870                                  MVB870R6
6PK870                                  MVB875R6
6PK883                                  MVB884R6
6PK893                                  MVB890R6

6PK900                                  MVB900R6
6PK905                                  MVB906R6
6PK913                                  MVB915R6
6PK923                                  MVB925R6
6PK938                                  MVB938R6
6PK948                                  MVB946R6
6PK965                                  MVB962R6
6PK975                                  MVB975R6
6PK985                                  MVB986R6
6PK995                                  MVB1000R6
6PK1000                               MVB1000R6
6PK1010                               MVB1015R6
6PK1018                               MVB1015R6
6PK1028                               MVB1025R6
6PK1033                               MVB1035R6
6PK1038                               MVB1035R6
6PK1043                               MVB1045R6
6PK1053                               MVB1050R6
6PK1060                               MVB1065R6
6PK1070                               MVB1065R6
6PK1078                               MVB1080R6
6PK1088                               MVB1088R6
6PK1098                               MVB1100R6
6PK1103                               MVB1105R6
6PK1113                               MVB1115R6
6PK1123                               MVB1125R6
6PK1130                               MVB1130R6
6PK1138                               MVB1137R6
6PK1148                               MVB1150R6
6PK1153                               MVB1155R6
6PK1163                               MVB1165R6
6PK1183                               MVB1180R6
6PK1190                               MVB1190R6
6PK1195                               MVB1200R6
6PK1203                               MVB1200R6
6PK1210                               MVB1215R6
6PK1218                               MVB1215R6
6PK1238                               MVB1238R6
6PK1250                               MVB1250R6
6PK1255                               MVB1250R6
6PK1263                               MVB1260R6
6PK1270                               MVB1270R6
6PK1275                               MVB1270R6
6PK1285                               MVB1285R6
6PK1290                               MVB1285R6
6PK1305                               MVB1306R6
6PK1306                               MVB1306R6
6PK1310                               MVB1306R6
6PK1318                               MVB1318R6
6PK1320                               MVB1318R6
6PK1328                               MVB1325R6
6PK1328                               MVB1330R6
6PK1340                               MVB1335R6
6PK1353                               MVB1350R6
6PK1353                               MVB1352R6
6PK1360                               MVB1360R6
6PK1368                               MVB1369R6
6PK1375                               MVB1370R6
6PK1390                               MVB1388R6
6PK1400                               MVB1400R6
6PK1413                               MVB1413R6
6PK1420                               MVB1420R6
6PK1438                               MVB1440R6
6PK1445                               MVB1450R6
6PK1453                               MVB1450R6

6PK1463                               MVB1460R5
6PK1463                               MVB1460R6
6PK1470                               MVB1469R6
6PK1478                               MVB1488R6
6PK1488                               MVB1488R6
6PK1513                               MVB1513R6
6PK1530                               MVB1530R6
6PK1540                               MVB1538R6
6PK1548                               MVB1550R6
6PK1555                               MVB1550R6
6PK1560                               MVB1560R6
6PK1565                               MVB1560R6
6PK1573                               MVB1570R6
6PK1583                               MVB1580R6
6PK1590                               MVB1588R6
6PK1600                               MVB1600R6
6PK1605                               MVB1600R6
6PK1613                               MVB1613R6
6PK1623                               MVB1625R6
6PK1633                               MVB1635R6
6PK1640                               MVB1642R6
6PK1650                               MVB1650R6
6PK1655                               MVB1650R6
6PK1660                               MVB1660R6
6PK1670                               MVB1675R6
6PK1678                               MVB1675R6
6PK1685                               MVB1685R6
6PK1685                               MVB1690R6
6PK1693                               MVB1690R6
6PK1700                               MVB1700R6
6PK1718                               MVB1715R6
6PK1725                               MVB1725R6
6PK1730                               MVB1725R6
6PK1735                               MVB1740R6
6PK1740                               MVB1740R6
6PK1745                               MVB1740R6
6PK1753                               MVB1755R6
6PK1763                               MVB1760R6
6PK1778                               MVB1775R6
6PK1795                               MVB1795R6
6PK1803                               MVB1805R6
6PK1818                               MVB1820R6
6PK1835                               MVB1833R6
6PK1840                               MVB1842R6
6PK1853                               MVB1855R6
6PK1863                               MVB1865R6
6PK1873                               MVB1875R6
6PK1880                               MVB1875R6
6PK1888                               MVB1885R6
6PK1893                               MVB1885R6
6PK1903                               MVB1904R6
6PK1910                               MVB1913R6
6PK1915                               MVB1913R6
6PK1928                               MVB1930R6
6PK1938                               MVB1930R6
6PK1950                               MVB1950R6
6PK1955                               MVB1950R6
6PK1965                               MVB1960R6
6PK1973                               MVB1980R6
6PK1980                               MVB1980R6
6PK1990                               MVB1995R6
6PK2000                               MVB1995R6
6PK2020                               MVB2020R6
6PK2033                               MVB2030R6
6PK2053                               MVB2050R6

6PK2063                               MVB2063R6
6PK2075                               MVB2080R6
6PK2083                               MVB2080R6
6PK2100                               MVB2100R6
6PK2115                               MVB2120R6
6PK2120                               MVB2120R6
6PK2128                               MVB2125R6
6PK2138                               MVB2135R6
6PK2145                               MVB2145R6
6PK2160                               MVB2160R6
6PK2175                               MVB2170R6
6PK2193                               MVB2190R6
6PK2198                               MVB2196R6
6PK2203                               MVB2205R6
6PK2213                               MVB2215R6
6PK2223                               MVB2225R6
6PK2228                               MVB2225R6
6PK2238                               MVB2240R6
6PK2245                               MVB2250R6
6PK2253                               MVB2250R6
6PK2260                               MVB2265R6
6PK2270                               MVB2271R6
6PK2285                               MVB2280R6
6PK2285                               MVB2290R6
6PK2305                               MVB2300R6
6PK2330                               MVB2325R6
6PK2345                               MVB2350R6
6PK2358                               MVB2350R6
6PK2373                               MVB2373R6
6PK2373                               MVB2375R6
6PK2380                               MVB2380R6
6PK2390                               MVB2390R6
6PK2413                               MVB2415R6
6PK2448                               MVB2450R6
6PK2460                               MVB2440R6
6PK2460                               MVB2460R6
6PK2465                               MVB2460R6
6PK2478                               MVB2475R6
6PK2490                               MVB2490R6
6PK2513                               MVB2510R6
6PK2535                               MVB2540R6
6PK2550                               MVB2553R6
6PK2585                               MVB2585R6
6PK2613                               MVB2613R6
6PK2625                               MVB2625R6
6PK2680                               MVB2680R6
6PK1018ES                           MVB1015R6
6PK1065ES                           MVB1065R6
6PK1080ES                           MVB1080R6
6PK1245ES                           MVB1250R6
6PK1350ES                           MVB1350R6
6PK1425ES                           MVB1420R6
6PK1590XS                          MVB1588R6
6PK1620XS                          MVB1625R6
6PK1660ES                           MVB1660R6
6PK1755XS                          MVB1755R6
6PK1830XS                          MVB1833R6
6PK1850ES                           MVB1855R6
6PK1885ES                           MVB1885R6
6PK1930XS                          MVB1930R6
6PK1980ES                           MVB1980R6
6PK2000ES                           MVB1995R6
6PK2030ES                           MVB2030R6
6PK2050ES                           MVB2050R6
6PK2080ES                           MVB2080R6
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6PK2100ES                           MVB2100R6
6PK2120ES                           MVB2120R6
6PK2245ES                           MVB2250R6
6PK2257ES                           MVB2257R6
6PK2415ES                           MVB2415R6
6PK995ES                             MVB1000R6
7DPK1360                            MVB1360R7D
7PK920                                  MVB920R7
7PK935                                  MVB935R7
7PK1035                               MVB1035R7
7PK1043                               MVB1035R7
7PK1078                               MVB1083R7
7PK1095                               MVB1090R7
7PK1113                               MVB1115R7
7PK1125                               MVB1125R7
7PK1148                               MVB1150R7
7PK1153                               MVB1150R7
7PK1178                               MVB1180R7
7PK1220                               MVB1200R7
7PK1220                               MVB1220R7
7PK1243                               MVB1240R7
7PK1275                               MVB1270R7
7PK1283                               MVB1285R7
7PK1290                               MVB1285R7
7PK1388                               MVB1388R7
7PK1395                               MVB1400R7
7PK1473                               MVB1475R7
7PK1580                               MVB1580R7
7PK1593                               MVB1588R7
7PK1605                               MVB1605R7
7PK1633                               MVB1635R7
7PK1640                               MVB1638R7
7PK1678                               MVB1675R7
7PK1715                               MVB1715R7
7PK1730                               MVB1730R7
7PK1760                               MVB1760R7
7PK1770                               MVB1775R7
7PK1785                               MVB1785R7
7PK1785                               MVB1788R7
7PK1793                               MVB1788R7
7PK1800                               MVB1800R7
7PK1810                               MVB1813R7
7PK1818                               MVB1813R7
7PK1855                               MVB1855R7
7PK1888                               MVB1889R7
7PK1905                               MVB1910R7
7PK1910                               MVB1910R7
7PK1933                               MVB1933R7
7PK1953                               MVB1952R7
7PK1973                               MVB1969R7
7PK1973                               MVB1980R7
7PK2000                               MVB2000R7
7PK2035                               MVB2035R7
7PK2045                               MVB2050R7
7PK2255                               MVB2265R7
7PK2265                               MVB2265R7
7PK2275                               MVB2271R7
7PK2285                               MVB2271R7
7PK2315                               MVB2315R7
7PK2335                               MVB2337R7
7PK2337                               MVB2337R7
7PK2365                               MVB2365R7
7PK2418                               MVB2418R7
7PK2710                               MVB2710R7
7PK2875                               MVB2875R7

7PK2710XS                          MVB2710R7
7PK2875XS                          MVB2875R7
8PK1225                               MVB1230R8
8PK1230                               MVB1230R8
8PK2035                               MVB2040R8
8PK2188                               MVB2188R8
8PK2275                               MVB2275R8
8PK2335                               MVB2338R8
8PK2440                               MVB2440R8
8PK2465                               MVB2460R8
8PK2485                               MVB2488R8
8PK1230ES                           MVB1230R8
8PK1400ES                           MVB1400R8
8PK1480ES                           MVB1480R8
8PK2045ES                           MVB2040R8
8PK2585ES                           MVB2585R8
5001                                      TB101
5002                                      TB102
5003                                      TB114
5004                                      TB112
5005                                      TB113
5006                                      TB106
5008                                      TB110
5010                                      TB571
5014                                      TB115
5015                                      TB107
5016                                      TB108
5017                                      TB567
5018                                      TB121
5019                                      TB123
5020                                      TB118
5021                                      TB103
5022                                      TB122
5023                                      TB104
5024                                      TB124
5025                                      TB166
5026                                      TB148
5027                                      TB161
5028                                      TB127
5029                                      TB105
5030                                      TB129
5030FI                                   TB129
5030XS                                  TB357
5031                                      TB602
5032                                      TB150
5033                                      TB126
5034                                      TB136
5035                                      TB131
5036                                      TB160
5038                                      TB146
5039                                      TB135
5040                                      TB156
5040XS                                  TB156
5041                                      TB138
5043                                      TB171
5044                                      TB172
5047                                      TB155
5048                                      TB178
5049                                      TB175
5049                                      TB560
5049XS                                  TB175
5049XS                                  TB560
5050XS                                  TB226
5051                                      TB189
5052                                      TB190

5053                                      TB207
5054                                      TB227
5055XS                                  TB201
5056                                      TB195
5057XS                                  TB473
5058                                      TB421
5058XS                                  TB421
5059                                      TB422
5059XS                                  TB422
5060XS                                  TB521
5061XS                                  TB503
5062                                      TB177
5063                                      TB197
5064                                      TB223
5065                                      TB143
5066                                      TB186
5067                                      TB169
5068                                      TB101
5069                                      TB102
5070                                      TB204
5071                                      TB577
5072                                      TB267
5074XS                                  TB302
5075XS                                  TB213
5076                                      TB164
5077                                      TB241
5078                                      TB344
5079                                      TB351
5080                                      TB303
5081                                      TB200
5082XS                                  TB202
5083                                      TB218
5084XS                                  TB203
5085                                      TB260
5086                                      TB264
5087                                      TB349
5088                                      TB352
5089                                      TB246
5090                                      TB261
5091                                      TB235
5092                                      TB621
5093                                      TB269
5094XS                                  TB502
5096                                      TB600
5097                                      TB499
5101                                      TB179
5102                                      TB613
5103                                      TB247
5104                                      TB168
5105                                      TB184
5109                                      TB248
5110                                      TB360
5111                                      TB249
5112                                      TB350
5113                                      TB250
5114                                      TB162
5115                                      TB173
5116                                      TB592
5117XS                                  TB198
5118                                      TB187
5119                                      TB159
5120                                      TB181
5121                                      TB209
5122                                      TB222
5123                                      TB180

5123                                      TB603
5124                                      TB232
5125                                      TB134
5127                                      TB218
5127XS                                  TB304
5128                                      TB211
5129                                      TB224
5130XS                                  TB256
5131                                      TB420
5133                                      TB262
5134                                      TB254
5135                                      TB255
5138                                      TB230
5146                                      TB128
5149XS                                  TB212
5151                                      TB388
5153                                      TB343
5160                                      TB170
5166                                      TB188
5170XS                                  TB355
5171XS                                  TB522
5175XS                                  TB259
5176                                      TB225
5177                                      TB305
5177XS                                  TB305
5178                                      TB337
5179                                      TB306
5180                                      TB307
5182XS                                  TB504
5183XS                                  TB505
5185                                      TB265
5186                                      TB338
5188XS                                  TB667
5190XS                                  TB361
5191                                      TB308
5192XS                                  TB257
5193XS                                  TB413
5194XS                                  TB309
5195XS                                  TB597
5196                                      TB310
5197XS                                  TB263
5198XS                                  TB362
5200                                      TB396
5201                                      TB395
5202XS                                  TB311
5203XS                                  TB251
5204XS                                  TB252
5205                                      TB221
5206                                      TB345
5207                                      TB245
5208XS                                  TB312
5209                                      TB348
5210                                      TB268
5211                                      TB313
5212                                      TB258
5212XS                                  TB258
5213XS                                  TB266
5214XS                                  TB314
5215XS                                  TB419
5218                                      TB324
5219                                      TB323
5222                                      TB359
5223XS                                  TB384
5224XS                                  TB239
5225XS                                  TB240

GATES GATES GATES
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5227XS                                  TB690
5228XS                                  TB401
5232XS                                  TB316
5233XS                                  TB317
5234XS                                  TB353
5235XS                                  TB354
5236XS                                  TB317
5237XS                                  TB272
5238XS                                  TB295
5239                                      TB287
5240XS                                  TB322
5241                                      TB339
5242XS                                  TB520
5243XS                                  TB297
5244XS                                  TB156
5245                                      TB318
5246                                      TB293
5248XS                                  TB319
5249XS                                  TB320
5250XS                                  TB518
5251XS                                  TB237
5253XS                                  TB234
5254XS                                  TB356
5255XS                                  TB325
5256XS                                  TB400
5257XS                                  TB326
5258XS                                  TB402
5259XS                                  TB327
5260XS                                  TB328
5261XS                                  TB674
5262XS                                  TB347
5263XS                                  TB330
5264XS                                  TB358
5265XS                                  TB397
5266XS                                  TB502
5267XS                                  TB426
5268                                      TB669
5269XS                                  TB333
5270XS                                  TB334
5272                                      TB622
5273XS                                  TB294
5274XS                                  TB289
5279XS                                  TB474
5280XS                                  TB610
5281                                      TB286
5283XS                                  TB366
5284XS                                  TB535
5287XS                                  TB280
5288                                      TB335
5289XS                                  TB367
5298                                      TB298
5299                                      TB278
5300XS                                  TB271
5301XS                                  TB282
5302XS                                  TB242
5303                                      TB363
5304                                      TB299
5305XS                                  TB292
5306                                      TB291
5307                                      TB276
5308                                      TB506
5308XS                                  TB506
5309XS                                  TB290
5310XS                                  TB336
5311                                      TB283

5312                                      TB274
5313XS                                  TB328
5314XS                                  TB519
5315XS                                  TB386
5316                                      TB275
5317XS                                  TB301
5318XS                                  TB281
5319                                      TB279
5320XS                                  TB300
5321XS                                  TB285
5322                                      TB515
5323XS                                  TB785
5334XS                                  TB368
5335XS                                  TB701
5336                                      TB394
5337                                      TB578
5338XS                                  TB370
5340                                      TB383
5341XS                                  TB371
5342XS                                  TB517
5343XS                                  TB372
5344XS                                  TB373
5345XS                                  TB374
5346XS                                  TB375
5347XS                                  TB376
5348XS                                  TB377
5349XS                                  TB378
5350XS                                  TB379
5351XS                                  TB380
5352XS                                  TB381
5353XS                                  TB403
5354XS                                  TB382
5355XS                                  TB590
5356XS                                  TB398
5357XS                                  TB389
5358XS                                  TB428
5360XS                                  TB390
5363XS                                  TB412
5364XS                                  TB430
5365                                      TB387
5366XS                                  TB391
5367XS                                  TB508
5368XS                                  TB509
5369XS                                  TB780
5370XS                                  TB431
5371XS                                  TB404
5372XS                                  TB405
5373XS                                  TB406
5374XS                                  TB407
5375XS                                  TB671
5376XS                                  TB409
5377XS                                  TB393
5378XS                                  TB434
5379XS                                  TB399
5380XS                                  TB692
5382XS                                  TB455
5383XS                                  TB526
5384XS                                  TB551
5385XS                                  TB803
5386XS                                  TB435
5387XS                                  TB626
5388XS                                  TB436
5389XS                                  TB527
5391XS                                  TB437
5393XS                                  TB456

5396XS                                  TB438
5397XS                                  TB439
5398XS                                  TB440
5399XS                                  TB441
5400                                      TB442
5401                                      TB443
5402XS                                  TB444
5403XS                                  TB445
5404XS                                  TB446
5405XS                                  TB447
5406                                      TB448
5407XS                                  TB516
5408XS                                  TB783
5409XS                                  TB450
5410XS                                  TB451
5411XS                                  TB660
5412XS                                  TB453
5413XS                                  TB454
5416XS                                  TB534
5417XS                                  TB547
5418XS                                  TB457
5419XS                                  TB458
5420XS                                  TB459
5421XS                                  TB460
5422                                      TB461
5423XS                                  TB462
5424XS                                  TB463
5425XS                                  TB464
5426                                      TB465
5427XS                                  TB466
5428XS                                  TB467
5429XS                                  TB468
5430XS                                  TB469
5431XS                                  TB470
5432XS                                  TB471
5433XS                                  TB472
5434XS                                  TB491
5435XS                                  TB489
5436XS                                  TB490
5441XS                                  TB493
5442XS                                  TB550
5445XS                                  TB492
5446XS                                  TB673
5448XS                                  TB793
5449                                      TB480
5451XS                                  TB496
5452XS                                  TB495
5453XS                                  TB481
5454XS                                  TB482
5456XS                                  TB792
5457XS                                  TB539
5458XS                                  TB700
5460XS                                  TB488
5461XS                                  TB524
5462XS                                  TB608
5463XS                                  TB498
5464XS                                  TB513
5465XS                                  TB477
5466XS                                  TB365
5467XS                                  TB478
5468XS                                  TB479
5469XS                                  TB559
5470XS                                  TB487
5471XS                                  TB525
5472XS                                  TB528

5473XS                                  TB529
5475                                      TB531
5476XS                                  TB532
5478XS                                  TB536
5479XS                                  TB537
5480XS                                  TB538
5481XS                                  TB540
5482XS                                  TB541
5483XS                                  TB542
5484XS                                  TB735
5485                                      TB545
5485XS                                  TB545
5486XS                                  TB546
5487XS                                  TB548
5489XS                                  TB552
5490XS                                  TB553
5491XS                                  TB554
5492XS                                  TB555
5493XS                                  TB556
5494XS                                  TB557
5495XS                                  TB558
5497XS                                  TB640
5498XS                                  TB795
5499XS                                  TB638
5500XS                                  TB639
5501XS                                  TB636
5503XS                                  TB637
5504XS                                  TB645
5505XS                                  TB616
5506XS                                  TB804
5507XS                                  TB644
5508XS                                  TB633
5509XS                                  TB643
5510XS                                  TB685
5511XS                                  TB730
5512XS                                  TB731
5514XS                                  TB684
5515XS                                  TB801
5516XS                                  TB634
5518XS                                  TB604
5520XS                                  TB642
5521                                      TB733
5523XS                                  TB631
5524XS                                  TB632
5528XS                                  TB683
5529XS                                  TB736
5530XS                                  TB749
5531XS                                  TB641
5532XS                                  TB796
5533XS                                  TB737
5534XS                                  TB788
5535XS                                  TB786
5536XS                                  TB694
5539                                      TB734
5541XS                                  TB681
5542XS                                  TB647
5543XS                                  TB533
5544XS                                  TB676
5545XS                                  TB649
5546XS                                  TB650
5547XS                                  TB651
5548XS                                  TB695
5549XS                                  TB703
5550XS                                  TB652
5551XS                                  TB704
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5552XS                                  TB653
5553XS                                  TB705
5554XS                                  TB706
5555XS                                  TB707
5556XS                                  TB708
5557XS                                  TB738
5558XS                                  TB678
5559XS                                  TB797
5560XS                                  TB687
5561XS                                  TB654
5562XS                                  TB655
5563XS                                  TB656
5564XS                                  TB657
5565XS                                  TB658
5567XS                                  TB709
5568XS                                  TB679
5569XS                                  TB680
5570XS                                  TB739
5571XS                                  TB370
5572XS                                  TB629
5573XS                                  TB710
5574XS                                  TB699
5575XS                                  TB711
5576XS                                  TB747
5577XS                                  TB712
5578XS                                  TB713
5579XS                                  TB714
5580XS                                  TB748
5581XS                                  TB700
5582XS                                  TB702
5583XS                                  TB716
5584XS                                  TB717
5585XS                                  TB718
5586XS                                  TB719
5587XS                                  TB720
5588XS                                  TB720
5589XS                                  TB721
5590XS                                  TB722
5591XS                                  TB728
5592XS                                  TB723
5593XS                                  TB749
5594XS                                  TB750
5595XS                                  TB740
5596XS                                  TB751
5598XS                                  TB724
5599XS                                  TB724
5600XS                                  TB725
5601XS                                  TB726
5602XS                                  TB727
5603XS                                  TB741
5604XS                                  TB753
5605XS                                  TB754
5606XS                                  TB742
5607XS                                  TB743
5608XS                                  TB744
5610XS                                  TB756
5612XS                                  TB758
5613XS                                  TB759
5614XS                                  TB760
5616XS                                  TB745
5617XS                                  TB746
5618XS                                  TB574
5619XS                                  TB732
5620XS                                  TB579
5621XS                                  TB607

5622XS                                  TB384
5623XS                                  TB790
5626XS                                  TB794
5627XS                                  TB787
5628XS                                  TB798
5630XS                                  TB802
5634XS                                  TB800
6202MC                                 SVB10550
6204MC                                 SVB10600
6205MC                                 SVB10625
6206MC                                 SVB10650
6207MC                                 SVB10675
6208MC                                 SVB10700
6209MC                                 SVB10725
6210ESC                               SVB10750
6210MC                                 SVB10750
6211MC                                 SVB10775
6211MC*                               SVB10770
6212ESC                               SVB10800
6212MC                                 SVB10800
6213MC                                 SVB10825
6214MC                                 SVB10850
6215MC                                 SVB10875
6216MC                                 SVB10900
6217ESC                               SVB10925
6217MC                                 SVB10925
6218ESC                               SVB10950
6218MC                                 SVB10950
6219ESC                               SVB10975
6219MC                                 SVB10975
6220ESC                               SVB101000
6220MC                                 SVB101000
6221ESC                               SVB101025
6221MC                                 SVB101025
6222ESC                               SVB101050
6222MC                                 SVB101050
6223ESC                               SVB101075
6223MC                                 SVB101075
6224ESC                               SVB101100
6224MC                                 SVB101100
6225ESC                               SVB101125
6225MC                                 SVB101125
6226MC                                 SVB101150
6227MC                                 SVB101175
6228MC                                 SVB101200
6228XS                                  SVB101200
6229MC                                 SVB101225
6230ESC                               SVB101250
6230MC                                 SVB101250
6231MC                                 SVB101275
6232MC                                 SVB101300
6233MC                                 SVB101325
6234ESC                               SVB101350
6234MC                                 SVB101350
6235ESC                               SVB101375
6236ESC                               SVB101400
6237ESC                               SVB101428
6238ESC                               SVB101450
6239ESC                               SVB101475
6240ESC                               SVB101500
6241ESC                               SVB101525
6260MC                                 SVB10735
6261MC                                 SVB10710
6262ESC                               SVB10813
6262MC                                 SVB10813

6263MC                                 SVB10865
6264MC                                 SVB10888
6264XS                                  SVB10888
6265ESC                               SVB10940
6265MC                                 SVB10940
6265MC*                               SVB10935
6266MC                                 SVB10960
6266MC*                               SVB10965
6267MC                                 SVB10990
6268MC                                 SVB101113
6268XS                                  SVB101113
6269MC                                 SVB101140
6270MC                                 SVB101215
6271MC                                 SVB10840
6272MC                                 SVB10913
6273MC                                 SVB10790
6275ESC                               SVB101010
6275MC                                 SVB101010
6275MC*                               SVB101015
6276MC                                 SVB10740
6279MC                                 SVB10665
6280MC                                 SVB10690
6280MC*                               SVB10685
6281MC                                 SVB10610
6282MC                                 SVB101237
6283MC                                 SVB10635
6284MC                                 SVB101090
6284MC*                               SVB101085
6285MC                                 SVB10760
6287MC                                 SVB101060
6301MC                                 SVB12528
6306MC                                 SVB12650
6308MC                                 SVB12710
6309MC                                 SVB12735
6309MC*                               SVB12725
6310MC                                 SVB12760
6312MC                                 SVB12795
6313MC                                 SVB12825
6315MC                                 SVB12875
6318MC                                 SVB12950
6321MC                                 SVB121030
6327MC                                 SVB121170
6363MC                                 SVB12865
6364MC                                 SVB12885
6372                                      SVB12915
6373MC                                 SVB12785
6375MC                                 SVB121015
6375MC*                               SVB121005
6379MC                                 SVB12670
6379MC                                 SVB12675
6380MC                                 SVB12685
6385MC                                 SVB12770
6385MC*                               SVB12775
6386MC                                 SVB121040
6389MC                                 SVB12760
6391MC                                 SVB12865
6460EXL                                SVB13750
6460MC                                 SVB13750
6461EXL                                SVB13775
6462EXL                                SVB13800
6462MC                                 SVB13800
6463MC                                 SVB13825
6464MC                                 SVB13850
6465EXL                                SVB13875
6465MC                                 SVB13875

6466MC                                 SVB13900
6467MC                                 SVB13925
6467MC*                               SVB13915
6468EXL                                SVB13950
6468MC                                 SVB13950
6469MC                                 SVB13975
6470EXL                                SVB131000
6470EXL*                              SVB13987
6470MC                                 SVB131000
6470MC*                               SVB13987
6471EXL                                SVB131025
6471MC                                 SVB131025
6472MC                                 SVB131050
6472MC*                               SVB131060
6473EXL                                SVB131075
6474MC                                 SVB131100
6475MC                                 SVB131125
6476EXL                                SVB131150
6476MC                                 SVB131150
6477MC                                 SVB131175
6477MC*                               SVB131167
6478MC                                 SVB131200
6479MC                                 SVB131225
6480EXL                                SVB131250
6480MC                                 SVB131250
6481MC                                 SVB131275
6482EXL                                SVB131300
6482EXL*                              SVB131285
6483EXL                                SVB131325
6483MC                                 SVB131325
6484EXL                                SVB131350
6484MC                                 SVB131350
6484MC*                               SVB131337
6485EXL                                SVB131375
6485MC                                 SVB131375
6486EXL                                SVB131400
6487EXL                                SVB131425
6487MC                                 SVB131425
6488EXL                                SVB131450
6489EXL                                SVB131475
6490EXL                                SVB131500
6491MC                                 SVB131525
6492MC                                 SVB131550
6494EXL                                SVB131600
6503MC                                 SVB131838
6560MC                                 SVB13780
6560MC*                               SVB13787
6563EXL                                SVB13710
6564EXL                                SVB13725
6565MC                                 SVB13882
6566EXL                                SVB131015
6567EXL                                SVB131075
6568EXL                                SVB131085
6604ES                                  SVB13610
6605ES                                  SVB13625
6605ES*                                SVB13635
6606ES                                  SVB13655
6607ES                                  SVB13675
6608ES                                  SVB13710
6614ES                                  SVB13825
6622ES                                  SVB131025
6625ES                                  SVB131100
6632ES                                  SVB131337
6636ES                                  SVB131550
6709ES                                  SVB17850

GATES GATES GATES

Wettbewerb-Vergleichsliste • Intercambio con concorrenti
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GATES GATES GATES GATES

6715ES                                  SVB171000
6718ES                                  SVB171055
6721ES                                  SVB171115
6725ES                                  SVB171205
6730ES                                  SVB171320
6737ES                                  SVB171500
A22 MN                                  SVB13840
A24.5 MN                              SVB13655
A27 MN                                  SVB13725
B39 MN                                  SVB171045
K015003                               TBK015
K015016                               TBK016
K015021                               TBK042
K015030FI                            TBK006
K015030XS                          TBK043
K015035                               TBK044
K015039                               TBK045
K015040XS                          TBK033
K015048                               TBK046
K015049XS                          TBK019
K015050XS                          TBK009
K015051                               TBK047
K015053                               TBK048
K015054                               TBK049
K015055XS                          TBK050
K015056                               TBK051
K015057XS                          TBK052
K015058XS                          TBK281
K015059XS                          TBK282
K015061XS                          TBK053
K015062                               TBK054
K015063                               TBK055
K015064                               TBK056
K015068                               TBK057
K015069                               TBK058
K015070                               TBK059
K015074XS                          TBK060
K015077                               TBK337
K015078                               TBK061
K015113                               TBK063
K015118                               TBK064
K015124                               TBK284
K015127XS                          TBK005
K015129                               TBK031
K015130XS                          TBK017
K015175XS                          TBK007
K015176                               TBK018
K015177                               TBK027
K015178                               TBK040
K015180                               TBK065
K015182XS                          TBK285
K015183XS                          TBK066
K015186                               TBK287
K015192XS                          TBK002
K015197XS                          TBK359
K015202XS                          TBK360
K015205                               TBK028
K015207                               TBK030
K015210                               TBK067
K015212                               TBK038
K015213XS                          TBK286
K015214XS                          TBK068
K015222                               TBK069
K015223XS                          TBK024
K015225XS                          TBK003

K015225XS                          TBK288
K015232XS                          TBK289
K015233XS                          TBK070
K015234XS                          TBK290
K015238XS                          TBK071
K015248XS                          TBK013
K015249XS                          TBK035
K015250XS                          TBK291
K015254XS                          TBK292
K015273XS                          TBK342
K015274XS                          TBK072
K015287XS                          TBK293
K015302XS                          TBK074
K015305                               TBK097
K015305XS                          TBK097
K015306                               TBK075
K015308                               TBK076
K015310XS                          TBK008
K015318XS                          TBK294
K015334XS                          TBK037
K015335XS                          TBK039
K015341XS                          TBK295
K015347XS                          TBK004
K015356XS                          TBK343
K015357XS                          TBK078
K015360XS                          TBK079
K015363XS                          TBK080
K015367XS                          TBK032
K015368XS                          TBK081
K015369XS                          TBK260
K015408XS                          TBK261
K015409XS                          TBK296
K015410XS                          TBK297
K015411XS                          TBK085
K015413XS                          TBK344
K015418XS                          TBK041
K015419XS                          TBK298
K015420XS                          TBK029
K015421XS                          TBK299
K015424XS                          TBK086
K015427XS                          TBK087
K015428XS                          TBK088
K015431XS                          TBK300
K015432XS                          TBK089
K015433XS                          TBK310
K015434XS                          TBK317
K015435XS                          TBK090
K015451XS                          TBK014
K015452XS                          TBK001
K015453XS                          TBK091
K015454XS                          TBK092
K015462XS                          TBK094
K015468XS                          TBK095
K015469XS                          TBK345
K015472XS                          TBK207
K015473XS                          TBK096
K015479XS                          TBK325
K015480XS                          TBK346
K015484XS                          TBK280
K015485                               TBK098
K015486XS                          TBK099
K015489XS                          TBK100
K015491XS                          TBK101
K015492XS                          TBK330
K015495XS                          TBK102

K015497XS                          TBK347
K015499XS                          TBK103
K015500XS                          TBK104
K015501XS                          TBK267
K015503XS                          TBK313
K015508XS                          TBK326
K015511XS                          TBK328
K015512XS                          TBK340
K015521                               TBK321
K015523XS                          TBK105
K015524XS                          TBK106
K015528XS                          TBK279
K015541XS                          TBK278
K015543XS                          TBK107
K015544XS                          TBK314
K015545XS                          TBK277
K015552XS                          TBK275
K015557XS                          TBK348
K015558XS                          TBK303
K015559XS                          TBK272
K015561XS                          TBK323
K015564XS                          TBK093
K015565XS                          TBK263
K015568XS                          TBK339
K015569XS                          TBK225
K015571XS                          TBK077
K015572XS                          TBK334
K015574XS                          TBK316
K015575XS                          TBK312
K015577XS                          TBK315
K015578XS                          TBK273
K015579XS                          TBK349
K015581XS                          TBK318
K015587XS                          TBK230
K015598XS                          TBK302
K015600XS                          TBK350
K015604XS                          TBK351
K015606XS                          TBK338
K015607XS                          TBK262
K015608XS                          TBK304
K015610XS                          TBK322
K015615XS                          TBK336
K015622XS                          TBK305
K015623XS                          TBK306
K025040                               TBK034
K025049XS                          TBK020
K025215XS                          TBK010
K025223XS                          TBK025
K025251XS                          TBK011
K025283XS                          TBK307
K025302XS                          TBK108
K025308                               TBK109
K025368XS                          TBK111
K025418XS                          TBK308
K025424XS                          TBK309
K025427XS                          TBK320
K025433XS                          TBK276
K025435XS                          TBK311
K025451XS                          TBK014
K025462XS                          TBK352
K025468XS                          TBK113
K025486XS                          TBK114
K025491XS                          TBK115
K025492XS                          TBK331
K025493XS                          TBK353

K025499XS                          TBK240
K025500XS                          TBK283
K025508XS                          TBK327
K025524XS                          TBK274
K025543XS                          TBK116
K025557XS                          TBK354
K025558XS                          TBK355
K025564XS                          TBK112
K025565XS                          TBK246
K025569XS                          TBK269
K025578XS                          TBK301
K025581XS                          TBK319
K025622XS                          TBK335
K035040                               TBK117
K035080                               TBK118
K035223XS                          TBK119
K035251XS                          TBK012
K035360XS                          TBK110
K035360XS                          TBK120
K035429XS                          TBK356
K035451XS                          TBK121
K035468XS                          TBK122
K035491XS                          TBK341
K035492XS                          TBK332
K035493XS                          TBK357
K035500XS                          TBK283
K035500XS                          TBK329
K035520XS                          TBK358
K045040                               TBK123
K045193XS                          TBK021
K045223XS                          TBK026
K045492XS                          TBK333
K055193XS                          TBK023
K055569XS                          TBK270
K065193XS                          TBK022
T071                                       TB561
T114                                       TB562
T132                                       TB563
T215                                       TB762
T226                                       TB715
T245                                       TB565
T246                                       TB682
T257                                       TB696
T265                                       TB705
T271                                       TB729
T286                                       TB805
XPA907                                  SVB13900
XPA975                                  SVB13975

Intercambio de la competencia • Odpowiednik innego producenta
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GOODYEAR 

3PK0537                               MVB538R3
3PK0563                               MVB563R3
3PK0600                               MVB600R3
3PK0625                               MVB625R3
3PK0650                               MVB648R3
3PK0663                               MVB668R3
3PK0670                               MVB668R3
3PK0675                               MVB668R3
3PK0675                               MVB673R3
3PK0687                               MVB673R3
3PK0713                               MVB715R3
3PK0720                               MVB715R3
3PK0725                               MVB735R3
3PK0737                               MVB735R3
3PK0763                               MVB760R3
3PK0775                               MVB775R3
3PK0787                               MVB780R3
3PK0800                               MVB800R3
3PK0813                               MVB810R3
3PK0813                               MVB813R3
3PK0825                               MVB810R3
3PK0825                               MVB825R3
3PK0825                               MVB838R3
3PK0837                               MVB838R3
3PK0850                               MVB838R3
3PK0850                               MVB850R3
3PK0875                               MVB872R3
3PK0887                               MVB887R3
3PK0905                               MVB915R3
3PK0913                               MVB915R3
3PK0940                               MVB940R3
3PK0963                               MVB960R3
3PK0963                               MVB975R3
3PK1005                               MVB1000R3
3PK1025                               MVB1025R3
3PK1040                               MVB1035R3
3PK1220                               MVB1215R3
4PK0545                               MVB545R4
4PK0563                               MVB563R4
4PK0587                               MVB588R4
4PK0613                               MVB611R4
4PK0637                               MVB640R4
4PK0650                               MVB648R4
4PK0650                               MVB663R4
4PK0663                               MVB663R4
4PK0663                               MVB668R3
4PK0675                               MVB648R4
4PK0675                               MVB663R4
4PK0675                               MVB673R4
4PK0700                               MVB698R4
4PK0713                               MVB706R4
4PK0713                               MVB715R4
4PK0725                               MVB715R4
4PK0725                               MVB725R4
4PK0730                               MVB725R4
4PK0737                               MVB735R4
4PK0737                               MVB755R4
4PK0750                               MVB747R4
4PK0750                               MVB755R4
4PK0763                               MVB747R4
4PK0763                               MVB763R4
4PK0763                               MVB775R4
4PK0770                               MVB775R4
4PK0775                               MVB775R4
4PK0787                               MVB775R4

4PK0787                               MVB790R4
4PK0800                               MVB790R4
4PK0800                               MVB800R4
4PK0800                               MVB810R4
4PK0813                               MVB800R4
4PK0813                               MVB810R4
4PK0813                               MVB825R4
4PK0825                               MVB825R4
4PK0825                               MVB835R4
4PK0830                               MVB810R4
4PK0830                               MVB825R4
4PK0830                               MVB835R4
4PK0837                               MVB835R4
4PK0837                               MVB845R4
4PK0845                               MVB845R4
4PK0850                               MVB845R4
4PK0850                               MVB850R4
4PK0850                               MVB855R4
4PK0850                               MVB860R4
4PK0855                               MVB835R4
4PK0855                               MVB850R4
4PK0855                               MVB855R4
4PK0855                               MVB860R4
4PK0863                               MVB845R4
4PK0863                               MVB855R4
4PK0863                               MVB860R4
4PK0863                               MVB870R4
4PK0875                               MVB870R4
4PK0875                               MVB875R4
4PK0875                               MVB885R4
4PK0887                               MVB875R4
4PK0887                               MVB885R4
4PK0887                               MVB900R4
4PK0887                               MVB995R4
4PK0900                               MVB885R4
4PK0900                               MVB900R4
4PK0905                               MVB900R4
4PK0913                               MVB900R4
4PK0913                               MVB915R4
4PK0913                               MVB920R4
4PK0920                               MVB920R4
4PK0920                               MVB925R4
4PK0925                               MVB860R4
4PK0925                               MVB920R4
4PK0925                               MVB925R4
4PK0937                               MVB940R4
4PK0937                               MVB945R4
4PK0950                               MVB810R4
4PK0950                               MVB945R4
4PK0950                               MVB960R4
4PK0955                               MVB945R4
4PK0955                               MVB960R4
4PK0963                               MVB960R4
4PK0970                               MVB970R4
4PK0975                               MVB970R4
4PK0975                               MVB975R4
4PK0987                               MVB975R4
4PK0987                               MVB985R4
4PK0987                               MVB995R4
4PK0995                               MVB995R4
4PK1000                               MVB995R4
4PK1000                               MVB1000R4
4PK1013                               MVB1015R4
4PK1025                               MVB1015R4
4PK1025                               MVB1020R4

4PK1025                               MVB1025R4
4PK1037                               MVB1040R4
4PK1037                               MVB1045R4
4PK1045                               MVB1045R4
4PK1050                               MVB1045R4
4PK1050                               MVB1050R4
4PK1050                               MVB1065R4
4PK1055                               MVB1045R4
4PK1055                               MVB1050R4
4PK1063                               MVB1050R4
4PK1063                               MVB1065R4
4PK1063                               MVB1065R6
4PK1075                               MVB1080R4
4PK1087                               MVB1080R4
4PK1087                               MVB1090R4
4PK1100                               MVB1100R4
4PK1100                               MVB1110R4
4PK1113                               MVB1110R4
4PK1125                               MVB1125R4
4PK1163                               MVB1165R4
4PK1185                               MVB1190R4
4PK1213                               MVB985R4
4PK1213                               MVB1215R4
4PK1225                               MVB1230R4
4PK1237                               MVB1238R4
4PK1237                               MVB1245R4
4PK1260                               MVB1260R4
4PK1260                               MVB1272R4
4PK1270                               MVB1272R4
4PK1325                               MVB1325R4
4PK1413                               MVB1420R4
4PK1487                               MVB1488R4
4PK1520                               MVB1510R4
4PK1520                               MVB1520R4
4PK1700                               MVB1708R4
4PK1713                               MVB1708R4
4PK1775                               MVB1775R4
5PK0575                               MVB575R5
5PK0637                               MVB638R5
5PK0650                               MVB650R5
5PK0675                               MVB675R5
5PK0687                               MVB688R5
5PK0700                               MVB688R5
5PK0700                               MVB700R5
5PK0700                               MVB710R5
5PK0713                               MVB710R5
5PK0725                               MVB710R5
5PK0725                               MVB725R5
5PK0737                               MVB735R5
5PK0780                               MVB768R5
5PK0780                               MVB775R5
5PK0787                               MVB775R5
5PK0787                               MVB788R5
5PK0787                               MVB800R5
5PK0800                               MVB800R5
5PK0810                               MVB800R5
5PK0810                               MVB813R5
5PK0825                               MVB825R5
5PK0825                               MVB830R5
5PK0830                               MVB825R5
5PK0830                               MVB830R5
5PK0837                               MVB836R5
5PK0850                               MVB830R5
5PK0850                               MVB845R5
5PK0850                               MVB865R5

5PK0855                               MVB845R5
5PK0863                               MVB865R5
5PK0863                               MVB869R5
5PK0870                               MVB869R5
5PK0870                               MVB870R4
5PK0875                               MVB869R5
5PK0875                               MVB875R5
5PK0880                               MVB875R5
5PK0887                               MVB865R5
5PK0887                               MVB875R5
5PK0887                               MVB887R5
5PK0900                               MVB900R5
5PK0900                               MVB906R5
5PK0905                               MVB900R5
5PK0905                               MVB906R5
5PK0915                               MVB906R5
5PK0915                               MVB915R5
5PK0920                               MVB915R5
5PK0920                               MVB925R5
5PK0925                               MVB915R5
5PK0925                               MVB925R5
5PK0925                               MVB938R5
5PK0935                               MVB938R5
5PK0937                               MVB938R5
5PK0940                               MVB938R5
5PK0950                               MVB938R5
5PK0950                               MVB950R5
5PK0960                               MVB950R5
5PK0960                               MVB960R5
5PK0963                               MVB950R5
5PK0963                               MVB960R5
5PK0963                               MVB970R5
5PK0970                               MVB970R5
5PK0975                               MVB960R5
5PK0975                               MVB970R5
5PK0975                               MVB975R5
5PK0987                               MVB985R5
5PK1000                               MVB1000R5
5PK1000                               MVB1015R5
5PK1013                               MVB1000R5
5PK1013                               MVB1015R5
5PK1025                               MVB1030R5
5PK1030                               MVB1030R5
5PK1037                               MVB1030R5
5PK1037                               MVB1035R5
5PK1050                               MVB1050R5
5PK1063                               MVB1050R5
5PK1063                               MVB1060R5
5PK1075                               MVB1065R6
5PK1087                               MVB1090R5
5PK1100                               MVB1100R5
5PK1100                               MVB1110R5
5PK1113                               MVB1110R5
5PK1113                               MVB1120R5
5PK1125                               MVB1120R5
5PK1125                               MVB1135R5
5PK1133                               MVB1135R5
5PK1137                               MVB1135R5
5PK1137                               MVB1141R5
5PK1150                               MVB1150R6
5PK1150                               MVB1165R5
5PK1163                               MVB1165R5
5PK1163                               MVB1175R5
5PK1175                               MVB1175R5
5PK1187                               MVB1188R5

GOODYEAR GOODYEAR GOODYEAR

Wettbewerb-Vergleichsliste • Intercambio con concorrenti
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5PK1200                               MVB1188R5
5PK1200                               MVB1200R5
5PK1200                               MVB1215R5
5PK1213                               MVB1215R5
5PK1220                               MVB1225R5
5PK1225                               MVB1225R5
5PK1230                               MVB1225R5
5PK1237                               MVB1240R5
5PK1250                               MVB800R5
5PK1250                               MVB1255R5
5PK1255                               MVB1255R5
5PK1263                               MVB1255R5
5PK1270                               MVB1255R5
5PK1270                               MVB1270R5
5PK1287                               MVB1285R5
5PK1287                               MVB1300R5
5PK1300                               MVB1300R5
5PK1325                               MVB1345R5
5PK1345                               MVB1345R5
5PK1350                               MVB1345R5
5PK1350                               MVB1360R5
5PK1350                               MVB1370R5
5PK1355                               MVB1360R5
5PK1363                               MVB1360R5
5PK1370                               MVB1370R5
5PK1375                               MVB1375R5
5PK1387                               MVB1388R5
5PK1425                               MVB1432R5
5PK1435                               MVB1432R5
5PK1450                               MVB1450R5
5PK1500                               MVB1500R5
5PK1513                               MVB1515R5
5PK1547                               MVB1550R5
5PK1550                               MVB1550R5
5PK1570                               MVB1575R5
5PK1587                               MVB1588R6
5PK1613                               MVB1610R5
5PK1637                               MVB1638R5
5PK1687                               MVB1680R5
5PK1725                               MVB1725R5
5PK1750                               MVB1750R5
5PK1787                               MVB1790R5
5PK1813                               MVB1815R5
5PK1887                               MVB1885R5
5PK2020                               MVB2025R5
5PK2025                               MVB2025R5
5PK2063                               MVB2060R5
6PK0680                               MVB675R6
6PK0700                               MVB698R6
6PK0725                               MVB715R6
6PK0725                               MVB730R6
6PK0725                               MVB1015R4
6PK0730                               MVB730R6
6PK0737                               MVB730R6
6PK0737                               MVB736R6
6PK0745                               MVB750R6
6PK0750                               MVB750R6
6PK0800                               MVB795R6
6PK0815                               MVB825R6
6PK0820                               MVB825R6
6PK0825                               MVB825R6
6PK0840                               MVB838R6
6PK0850                               MVB838R6
6PK0850                               MVB850R6
6PK0858                               MVB850R6

6PK0858                               MVB860R6
6PK0863                               MVB860R6
6PK0870                               MVB870R6
6PK0875                               MVB870R6
6PK0887                               MVB884R6
6PK0887                               MVB890R6
6PK0887                               MVB1100R6
6PK0895                               MVB890R6
6PK0900                               MVB890R6
6PK0900                               MVB900R6
6PK0905                               MVB906R6
6PK0913                               MVB915R6
6PK0925                               MVB925R6
6PK0937                               MVB938R6
6PK0945                               MVB946R6
6PK0950                               MVB946R6
6PK0963                               MVB962R6
6PK0965                               MVB962R6
6PK0975                               MVB962R6
6PK0975                               MVB975R6
6PK0987                               MVB860R6
6PK0987                               MVB986R6
6PK0995                               MVB1000R6
6PK1000                               MVB1000R6
6PK1013                               MVB1015R6
6PK1020                               MVB1025R6
6PK1030                               MVB1025R6
6PK1030                               MVB1035R6
6PK1033                               MVB1035R6
6PK1037                               MVB1025R6
6PK1037                               MVB1035R6
6PK1037                               MVB1045R6
6PK1037                               MVB1050R6
6PK1045                               MVB1045R6
6PK1050                               MVB1045R6
6PK1050                               MVB1050R6
6PK1055                               MVB1050R6
6PK1060                               MVB1065R6
6PK1063                               MVB1065R6
6PK1070                               MVB1065R6
6PK1075                               MVB1065R6
6PK1075                               MVB1080R6
6PK1080                               MVB1080R6
6PK1080                               MVB1083R7
6PK1085                               MVB1088R6
6PK1095                               MVB1100R6
6PK1100                               MVB1088R6
6PK1100                               MVB1100R6
6PK1100                               MVB1105R6
6PK1105                               MVB1105R6
6PK1105                               MVB1115R6
6PK1113                               MVB1105R6
6PK1113                               MVB1115R6
6PK1125                               MVB1125R6
6PK1125                               MVB1130R6
6PK1130                               MVB1130R6
6PK1137                               MVB1137R6
6PK1137                               MVB1150R6
6PK1145                               MVB1150R6
6PK1150                               MVB1150R6
6PK1150                               MVB1155R6
6PK1155                               MVB1155R6
6PK1163                               MVB1165R6
6PK1175                               MVB1180R6
6PK1187                               MVB1180R6

6PK1187                               MVB1190R6
6PK1187                               MVB1200R6
6PK1195                               MVB1200R6
6PK1200                               MVB1200R6
6PK1210                               MVB1215R6
6PK1215                               MVB1215R6
6PK1220                               MVB1215R6
6PK1237                               MVB1238R6
6PK1250                               MVB1250R6
6PK1250                               MVB1260R6
6PK1255                               MVB1250R6
6PK1263                               MVB1260R6
6PK1270                               MVB1270R6
6PK1275                               MVB1270R6
6PK1287                               MVB1285R6
6PK1290                               MVB1285R6
6PK1305                               MVB1306R6
6PK1310                               MVB1306R6
6PK1320                               MVB1318R6
6PK1325                               MVB1325R6
6PK1337                               MVB1335R6
6PK1340                               MVB1335R6
6PK1350                               MVB1350R6
6PK1355                               MVB1350R6
6PK1360                               MVB1360R6
6PK1365                               MVB1369R6
6PK1370                               MVB1369R6
6PK1375                               MVB1370R6
6PK1387                               MVB1388R6
6PK1390                               MVB1388R6
6PK1400                               MVB1400R6
6PK1410                               MVB1413R6
6PK1413                               MVB1413R6
6PK1413                               MVB1420R6
6PK1420                               MVB1420R6
6PK1420                               MVB1690R6
6PK1425                               MVB1420R6
6PK1437                               MVB1440R6
6PK1437                               MVB1450R6
6PK1450                               MVB1450R6
6PK1463                               MVB1460R5
6PK1467                               MVB1469R6
6PK1475                               MVB1469R6
6PK1475                               MVB1488R6
6PK1487                               MVB1488R6
6PK1513                               MVB1513R6
6PK1530                               MVB1530R6
6PK1537                               MVB1530R6
6PK1537                               MVB1538R6
6PK1550                               MVB1550R6
6PK1550                               MVB1560R6
6PK1560                               MVB1550R6
6PK1560                               MVB1560R6
6PK1563                               MVB1560R6
6PK1563                               MVB1570R6
6PK1575                               MVB1570R6
6PK1575                               MVB1580R6
6PK1580                               MVB1580R6
6PK1587                               MVB1580R6
6PK1587                               MVB1588R6
6PK1600                               MVB1600R6
6PK1605                               MVB1600R6
6PK1613                               MVB1613R6
6PK1620                               MVB1625R6
6PK1625                               MVB1625R6

6PK1637                               MVB1635R6
6PK1637                               MVB1642R6
6PK1640                               MVB1642R6
6PK1650                               MVB1650R6
6PK1650                               MVB1660R6
6PK1663                               MVB1660R6
6PK1670                               MVB1675R6
6PK1675                               MVB1675R6
6PK1675                               MVB1685R6
6PK1680                               MVB1675R6
6PK1687                               MVB1685R6
6PK1687                               MVB1690R6
6PK1695                               MVB1690R6
6PK1700                               MVB1690R6
6PK1700                               MVB1700R6
6PK1705                               MVB1700R6
6PK1713                               MVB1715R6
6PK1720                               MVB1413R6
6PK1720                               MVB1715R6
6PK1725                               MVB1725R6
6PK1730                               MVB1725R6
6PK1737                               MVB1740R6
6PK1740                               MVB1740R6
6PK1745                               MVB1740R6
6PK1750                               MVB795R6
6PK1750                               MVB1740R6
6PK1750                               MVB1755R6
6PK1763                               MVB1755R6
6PK1763                               MVB1760R6
6PK1775                               MVB1775R6
6PK1795                               MVB1795R6
6PK1795                               MVB1805R6
6PK1800                               MVB1795R6
6PK1800                               MVB1805R6
6PK1800                               MVB1820R6
6PK1813                               MVB1820R6
6PK1820                               MVB1820R6
6PK1830                               MVB1833R6
6PK1830                               MVB1842R6
6PK1835                               MVB1833R6
6PK1835                               MVB1842R6
6PK1840                               MVB1842R6
6PK1855                               MVB1855R6
6PK1863                               MVB1842R6
6PK1863                               MVB1855R6
6PK1863                               MVB1865R6
6PK1875                               MVB1875R6
6PK1880                               MVB1875R6
6PK1887                               MVB1885R6
6PK1890                               MVB1885R6
6PK1893                               MVB1885R6
6PK1900                               MVB1904R6
6PK1913                               MVB1913R6
6PK1925                               MVB1930R6
6PK1930                               MVB1930R6
6PK1937                               MVB1930R6
6PK1950                               MVB1950R6
6PK1963                               MVB1960R6
6PK1975                               MVB1805R6
6PK1975                               MVB1980R6
6PK1990                               MVB1995R6
6PK1997                               MVB1980R6
6PK1997                               MVB1995R6
6PK2000                               MVB1995R6
6PK2020                               MVB2020R6

Intercambio de la competencia • Odpowiednik innego producenta
Взаимозаменяемость с деталями конкурентов • 
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GOODYEAR 

6PK2030                               MVB2020R6
6PK2030                               MVB2030R6
6PK2050                               MVB2050R6
6PK2063                               MVB2063R6
6PK2080                               MVB2080R6
6PK2087                               MVB2080R6
6PK2100                               MVB2100R6
6PK2113                               MVB2120R6
6PK2120                               MVB2120R6
6PK2120                               MVB2125R6
6PK2137                               MVB2135R6
6PK2145                               MVB2135R6
6PK2145                               MVB2145R6
6PK2155                               MVB2160R6
6PK2163                               MVB2160R6
6PK2170                               MVB2170R6
6PK2200                               MVB2190R6
6PK2200                               MVB2196R6
6PK2200                               MVB2205R6
6PK2213                               MVB2215R6
6PK2225                               MVB2225R6
6PK2240                               MVB2240R6
6PK2245                               MVB2240R6
6PK2245                               MVB2250R6
6PK2250                               MVB2250R6
6PK2250                               MVB2257R6
6PK2250                               MVB2265R6
6PK2263                               MVB2265R6
6PK2263                               MVB2271R6
6PK2275                               MVB2271R6
6PK2280                               MVB2280R6
6PK2287                               MVB2280R6
6PK2300                               MVB2300R6
6PK2310                               MVB2300R6
6PK2320                               MVB2325R6
6PK2350                               MVB2350R6
6PK2375                               MVB2373R6
6PK2387                               MVB2380R6
6PK2387                               MVB2390R6
6PK2413                               MVB2415R6
6PK2450                               MVB2440R6
6PK2450                               MVB2450R6
6PK2460                               MVB2440R6
6PK2460                               MVB2460R6
6PK2463                               MVB2440R6
6PK2463                               MVB2460R6
6PK2475                               MVB2475R6
6PK2489                               MVB2490R6
6PK2510                               MVB2510R6
6PK2515                               MVB2510R6
6PK2525                               MVB2540R6
6PK2555                               MVB2553R6
6PK2585                               MVB2585R6
6PK2613                               MVB2613R6
6PK2625                               MVB2625R6
6PK2680                               MVB2680R6
6PK1592G                            MVB1588R6
6PK1965G                            MVB1960R6
6PKD1187                             MVB1188R6D
6PKD1200                             MVB1200R6D
6PKD1320                             MVB1325R6D
6PKD1840                             MVB1838R6D
6PKD1850                             MVB1850R6D
7PK0920                               MVB920R7
7PK0925                               MVB920R7

7PK0935                               MVB935R7
7PK1035                               MVB1035R7
7PK1040                               MVB1035R7
7PK1075                               MVB1083R7
7PK1083                               MVB1083R7
7PK1095                               MVB1090R7
7PK1113                               MVB1115R7
7PK1125                               MVB1125R7
7PK1150                               MVB1150R7
7PK1180                               MVB1180R7
7PK1200                               MVB1200R7
7PK1220                               MVB1240R7
7PK1275                               MVB1270R7
7PK1287                               MVB1285R7
7PK1387                               MVB1388R7
7PK1400                               MVB1400R7
7PK1475                               MVB1475R7
7PK1575                               MVB1580R7
7PK1587                               MVB1588R7
7PK1595                               MVB1588R7
7PK1600                               MVB1588R7
7PK1600                               MVB1605R7
7PK1625                               MVB1635R7
7PK1637                               MVB1635R7
7PK1637                               MVB1638R7
7PK1675                               MVB1675R7
7PK1713                               MVB1715R7
7PK1730                               MVB1715R7
7PK1730                               MVB1730R7
7PK1737                               MVB1730R7
7PK1750                               MVB1760R7
7PK1765                               MVB1760R7
7PK1775                               MVB1775R7
7PK1787                               MVB1785R7
7PK1793                               MVB1788R7
7PK1800                               MVB1788R7
7PK1800                               MVB1800R7
7PK1813                               MVB1813R7
7PK1825                               MVB1813R7
7PK1855                               MVB1855R7
7PK1870                               MVB1889R7
7PK1887                               MVB1889R7
7PK1905                               MVB1910R7
7PK1930                               MVB1933R7
7PK1950                               MVB1952R7
7PK1955                               MVB1952R7
7PK1970                               MVB1969R7
7PK1975                               MVB1969R7
7PK2000                               MVB2000R7
7PK2050                               MVB2050R7
7PK2250                               MVB2265R7
7PK2265                               MVB2265R7
7PK2275                               MVB2271R7
7PK2290                               MVB2271R7
7PK2335                               MVB2337R7
7PK2365                               MVB2365R7
7PK2417                               MVB2418R7
7PK2705                               MVB2710R7
7PK2713                               MVB2710R7
7PK2875                               MVB2875R7
7PKD1360                             MVB1360R7D
8PK1025                               MVB1230R8
8PK1225                               MVB1230R8
8PK2187                               MVB2188R8
8PK2337                               MVB2338R8

8PK2437                               MVB2440R8
8PK2463                               MVB2460R8
8PK2490                               MVB2488R8
10AV0550                             SVB10550
10AV0600                             SVB10600
10AV0613                             SVB10610
10AV0625                             SVB10625
10AV0625                             SVB10635
10AV0637                             SVB10625
10AV0637                             SVB10635
10AV0637                             SVB10865
10AV0650                             SVB10650
10AV0650                             SVB10665
10AV0650                             SVB12650
10AV0663                             SVB10650
10AV0663                             SVB10665
10AV0663                             SVB10675
10AV0663                             SVB12670
10AV0665HD                       SVB10665
10AV0665HD                       SVB10675
10AV0675                             SVB10665
10AV0675                             SVB10675
10AV0675                             SVB10690
10AV0687                             SVB10675
10AV0687                             SVB10690
10AV0687                             SVB12685
10AV0700                             SVB10700
10AV0700HD x 2                 SVB10700
10AV0713                             SVB10710
10AV0713HD x 2                 SVB10710
10AV0725                             SVB10725
10AV0725                             SVB10735
10AV0725                             SVB12735
10AV0730                             SVB10735
10AV0737                             SVB10735
10AV0737                             SVB10740
10AV0737                             SVB12735
10AV0750                             SVB10750
10AV0750                             SVB10760
10AV0750                             SVB12760
10AV0763                             SVB10750
10AV0763                             SVB10760
10AV0763                             SVB12760
10AV0775                             SVB10775
10AV0775                             SVB10790
10AV0775                             SVB12770
10AV0787                             SVB10775
10AV0787                             SVB10790
10AV0787                             SVB10800
10AV0787                             SVB12785
10AV0800                             SVB10790
10AV0800                             SVB10800
10AV0800                             SVB10813
10AV0800                             SVB12795
10AV0813                             SVB10800
10AV0813                             SVB10813
10AV0825                             SVB10813
10AV0825                             SVB10825
10AV0825                             SVB10840
10AV0825                             SVB12825
10AV0837                             SVB10825
10AV0837                             SVB10840
10AV0837                             SVB10850
10AV0837                             SVB10913
10AV0850                             SVB10840

10AV0850                             SVB10850
10AV0863                             SVB10865
10AV0863                             SVB12865
10AV0875                             SVB10875
10AV0875                             SVB10888
10AV0875                             SVB10925
10AV0875                             SVB12875
10AV0887                             SVB10875
10AV0887                             SVB10888
10AV0887                             SVB10900
10AV0887                             SVB12885
10AV0887HD x 2                 SVB10888
10AV0900                             SVB10750
10AV0900                             SVB10888
10AV0900                             SVB10900
10AV0900                             SVB10913
10AV0913                             SVB10900
10AV0913                             SVB10913
10AV0913                             SVB10925
10AV0913HD x 2                 SVB10913
10AV0925                             SVB10875
10AV0925                             SVB10913
10AV0925                             SVB10925
10AV0925                             SVB10940
10AV0925HD                       SVB10913
10AV0925HD                       SVB10925
10AV0925HD x 2                 SVB10925
10AV0937                             SVB10925
10AV0937                             SVB10940
10AV0937                             SVB10950
10AV0950                             SVB10940
10AV0950                             SVB10950
10AV0950                             SVB10960
10AV0950HD x 2                 SVB10950
10AV0960HD x 2                 SVB10960
10AV0963                             SVB10950
10AV0963                             SVB10960
10AV0963                             SVB12950
10AV0975                             SVB10960
10AV0975                             SVB10975
10AV0975HD x 2                 SVB10975
10AV0987                             SVB10990
10AV0990HD x 2                 SVB10990
10AV1000                             SVB101000
10AV1000                             SVB101010
10AV1000                             SVB121015
10AV1000HD x 2                 SVB101000
10AV1013                             SVB101000
10AV1013                             SVB101010
10AV1013                             SVB101025
10AV1013                             SVB121015
10AV1013                             SVB121030
10AV1025                             SVB101010
10AV1025                             SVB101025
10AV1025                             SVB101050
10AV1025                             SVB121030
10AV1025                             SVB121040
10AV1050                             SVB101050
10AV1050                             SVB101060
10AV1050                             SVB101075
10AV1050HD x 2                 SVB101050
10AV1055                             SVB101050
10AV1063                             SVB101050
10AV1063                             SVB101060
10AV1063                             SVB101075

GOODYEAR GOODYEAR GOODYEAR

Wettbewerb-Vergleichsliste • Intercambio con concorrenti
Références croisées concurrents
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GOODYEAR GOODYEAR GOODYEAR GOODYEAR

10AV1075                             SVB101050
10AV1075                             SVB101060
10AV1075                             SVB101075
10AV1075HD x 2                 SVB101075
10AV1087                             SVB101090
10AV1087HD x 2                 SVB101090
10AV1100                             SVB101100
10AV1100                             SVB101113
10AV1100HD x 2                 SVB101100
10AV1113                             SVB101100
10AV1113                             SVB101113
10AV1113                             SVB101125
10AV1125                             SVB101113
10AV1125                             SVB101125
10AV1137                             SVB101140
10AV1140HD x 2                 SVB101140
10AV1150                             SVB101150
10AV1175                             SVB101175
10AV1175HD                       SVB101175
10AV1175HD                       SVB121170
10AV1200                             SVB101200
10AV1213                             SVB101215
10AV1213                             SVB101225
10AV1225                             SVB101215
10AV1225                             SVB101225
10AV1237                             SVB101237
10AV1250                             SVB101250
10AV1275                             SVB101275
10AV1300                             SVB101300
10AV1325                             SVB13900
10AV1325                             SVB101325
10AV1325                             SVB101350
10AV1350                             SVB101325
10AV1350                             SVB101350
10AV1375                             SVB101375
10AV1400                             SVB101400
11AV0525                             SVB12528
11AV0650                             SVB10650
11AV0650                             SVB12650
11AV0675                             SVB10665
11AV0675                             SVB12670
11AV0687                             SVB10690
11AV0687                             SVB12685
11AV0713                             SVB12710
11AV0730                             SVB10725
11AV0730                             SVB10740
11AV0730                             SVB12735
11AV0750                             SVB10750
11AV0750                             SVB12760
11AV0763                             SVB10750
11AV0763                             SVB10760
11AV0763                             SVB12760
11AV0775                             SVB10760
11AV0775                             SVB10775
11AV0775                             SVB12770
11AV0787                             SVB10790
11AV0787                             SVB12785
11AV0790                             SVB10790
11AV0800                             SVB10800
11AV0800                             SVB12795
11AV0825                             SVB10825
11AV0825                             SVB12825
11AV0863                             SVB10865
11AV0863                             SVB12865
11AV0875                             SVB10875

11AV0875                             SVB12875
11AV0887                             SVB10888
11AV0887                             SVB12885
11AV0887HD                       SVB10888
11AV0887HD                       SVB12885
11AV0913                             SVB10900
11AV0950                             SVB10960
11AV0950                             SVB12950
11AV1013                             SVB101000
11AV1013                             SVB101010
11AV1013                             SVB121015
11AV1030                             SVB101010
11AV1030                             SVB101025
11AV1030                             SVB121030
11AV1037                             SVB101025
11AV1037                             SVB121040
11AV1175HD                       SVB101175
11AV1175HD                       SVB121170
13AV0613                             SVB13610
13AV0625                             SVB13625
13AV0650                             SVB13655
13AV0675                             SVB13675
13AV0675HD                       SVB13675
13AV0700                             SVB13710
13AV0713                             SVB13710
13AV0725                             SVB13725
13AV0750                             SVB13750
13AV0775                             SVB13775
13AV0787                             SVB13780
13AV0800                             SVB13800
13AV0800                             SVB13825
13AV0813                             SVB13825
13AV0813                             SVB13850
13AV0825                             SVB13800
13AV0825                             SVB13825
13AV0837                             SVB13825
13AV0837                             SVB13840
13AV0837                             SVB13850
13AV0850                             SVB13825
13AV0850                             SVB13840
13AV0850                             SVB13850
13AV0850HD x 2                 SVB13850
13AV0863                             SVB13875
13AV0875                             SVB13875
13AV0875                             SVB13900
13AV0887                             SVB13900
13AV0900                             SVB13875
13AV0900                             SVB13900
13AV0900HD x 2                 SVB13900
13AV0925                             SVB13900
13AV0925                             SVB13925
13AV0925                             SVB13950
13AV0925HD x 2                 SVB13925
13AV0937                             SVB13950
13AV0950                             SVB13925
13AV0950                             SVB13950
13AV0950                             SVB131000
13AV0963                             SVB13825
13AV0963                             SVB13975
13AV0975                             SVB13875
13AV0975                             SVB13975
13AV0987                             SVB131000
13AV1000                             SVB131000
13AV1000                             SVB131015
13AV1000                             SVB131025

13AV1000HD x 2                 SVB131000
13AV1013                             SVB131015
13AV1013                             SVB131025
13AV1025                             SVB131000
13AV1025                             SVB131015
13AV1025                             SVB131025
13AV1025                             SVB131050
13AV1037                             SVB131050
13AV1050                             SVB131025
13AV1050                             SVB131050
13AV1050HD x 2                 SVB131050
13AV1063                             SVB131075
13AV1075                             SVB13975
13AV1075                             SVB131075
13AV1075                             SVB131085
13AV1075HD x 2                 SVB131075
13AV1087                             SVB131075
13AV1087                             SVB131085
13AV1113                             SVB131125
13AV1125                             SVB131125
13AV1150                             SVB131150
13AV1150                             SVB131175
13AV1150HD x 2                 SVB131150
13AV1163                             SVB131150
13AV1163                             SVB131175
13AV1175                             SVB131175
13AV1175HD x 2                 SVB131175
13AV1200                             SVB131200
13AV1200HD x 2                 SVB131200
13AV1225                             SVB131225
13AV1250                             SVB131250
13AV1263                             SVB131275
13AV1275                             SVB131275
13AV1300                             SVB131300
13AV1325                             SVB131325
13AV1350                             SVB131350
13AV1375                             SVB131375
13AV1400                             SVB131400
13AV1425                             SVB131425
13AV1450                             SVB131450
13AV1500                             SVB131500
17AV0850                             SVB17850
17AV1000                             SVB171000
17AV1050                             SVB171055
17AV1070                             SVB171045
17AV1095                             SVB171115
17AV1113                             SVB171115
17AV1200                             SVB171205
17AV1500                             SVB171500
65PK1340                             MVB1335R6
G1004H                                 TB302
G1009H                                 TB326
G1011H                                 TB354
G1014H                                 TB503
G1017H                                 TB513
G1018H                                 TB374
G1022H                                 TB495
G1023H                                 TB495
G1029H                                 TB322
G1030H                                 TB456
G1035H                                 TB328
G1036H                                 TB328
G1037H                                 TB239
G1037H                                 TB366
G1038H                                 TB366

G1039H                                 TB518
G1041H                                 TB330
G1043H                                 TB285
G1045H                                 TB257
G1047H                                 TB347
G1051H                                 TB240
G1052H                                 TB389
G1053H                                 TB455
G1058                                    TB201
G1061H                                 TB490
G1066H                                 TB376
G1067H                                 TB203
G1070H                                 TB447
G1073H                                 TB674
G1074H                                 TB450
G1075H                                 TB281
G1075H                                 TB450
G1077H                                 TB304
G1078H                                 TB451
G1079H                                 TB282
G1080                                    TB129
G1080H                                 TB357
G1084H                                 TB212
G1086H                                 TB316
G1089H                                 TB516
G1091H                                 TB266
G1092H                                 TB491
G1094H                                 TB317
G1096H                                 TB259
G1097H                                 TB202
G1098H                                 TB301
G1099H                                 TB386
G1100H                                 TB660
G1102                                    TB622
G1105H                                 TB365
G1108H                                 TB297
G1110H                                 TB242
G1111H                                 TB358
G1114H                                 TB498
G1115H                                 TB492
G1116H                                 TB336
G1118H                                 TB290
G1122H                                 TB477
G1123H                                 TB565
G1126H                                 TB226
G1127H                                 TB198
G1128H                                 TB353
G1131H                                 TB539
G1133H                                 TB419
G1134H                                 TB454
G1138H                                 TB493
G1139                                    TB421
G1139H                                 TB421
G1140H                                 TB237
G1141H                                 TB496
G1143H                                 TB379
G1145H                                 TB445
G1146H                                 TB472
G1147H                                 TB521
G1149                                    TB422
G1149H                                 TB422
G1150H                                 TB478
G1154H                                 TB502
G1159                                    TB251
G1161H                                 TB440

Intercambio de la competencia • Odpowiednik innego producenta
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G1165H                                 TB463
G1166H                                 TB362
G1167H                                 TB435
G1168H                                 TB334
G1170H                                 TB381
G1172                                    TB252
G1173H                                 TB400
G1174H                                 TB405
G1175H                                 TB213
G1176H                                 TB785
G1177H                                 TB785
G1179H                                 TB404
G1180H                                 TB667
G1181H                                 TB406
G1182H                                 TB356
G1185H                                 TB263
G1186H                                 TB428
G1188H                                 TB272
G1189H                                 TB377
G1190H                                 TB407
G1191H                                 TB375
G1192                                    TB506
G1193H                                 TB637
G1195H                                 TB460
G1196H                                 TB256
G1197H                                 TB234
G1201H                                 TB431
G1202H                                 TB378
G1203H                                 TB458
G1207H                                 TB527
G1210H                                 TB355
G1211H                                 TB314
G1212H                                 TB370
G1214H                                 TB798
G1216H                                 TB390
G1218H                                 TB367
G1219H                                 TB398
G1227H                                 TB453
G1231H                                 TB470
G1233H                                 TB466
G1234H                                 TB371
G1236H                                 TB175
G1236H                                 TB560
G1237H                                 TB479
G1238H                                 TB413
G1239H                                 TB657
G1240H                                 TB384
G1241H                                 TB522
G1242H                                 TB467
G1243H                                 TB519
G1244H                                 TB305
G1252H                                 TB459
G1253H                                 TB412
G1258H                                 TB295
G1259H                                 TB372
G1261H                                 TB361
G1264H                                 TB439
G1265H                                 TB319
G1267H                                 TB294
G1269H                                 TB803
G1271H                                 TB487
G1273H                                 TB508
G1275H                                 TB504
G1276H                                 TB505
G1277H                                 TB309

G1278H                                 TB434
G1279H                                 TB156
G1280H                                 TB156
G1283H                                 TB553
G1284H                                 TB320
G1285H                                 TB401
G1286H                                 TB542
G1288H                                 TB682
G1289H                                 TB333
G1290                                    TB292
G1291H                                 TB402
G1292H                                 TB441
G1293H                                 TB464
G1294H                                 TB368
G1297H                                 TB258
G1298H                                 TB325
G1299H                                 TB701
G1302H                                 TB327
G1303                                    TB715
G1304H                                 TB380
G1306H                                 TB437
G1308H                                 TB671
G1309H                                 TB471
G1310H                                 TB597
G1311H                                 TB590
G1312H                                 TB382
G1314H                                 TB528
G1315H                                 TB489
G1317H                                 TB311
G1318H                                 TB520
G1319H                                 TB271
G1321H                                 TB559
G1322H                                 TB430
G1323H                                 TB462
G1324H                                 TB280
G1327H                                 TB468
G1329H                                 TB780
G1330H                                 TB647
G1330H                                 TB783
G1333H                                 TB524
G1334H                                 TB474
G1338H                                 TB509
G1339H                                 TB473
G1340H                                 TB444
G1341H                                 TB729
G1342H                                 TB436
G1343H                                 TB312
G1344H                                 TB399
G1345H                                 TB608
G1346H                                 TB692
G1351H                                 TB393
G1352H                                 TB481
G1353H                                 TB373
G1354H                                 TB551
G1354H                                 TB758
G1355H                                 TB482
G1367H                                 TB579
G1377                                    TB561
G1378                                    TB562
G1389H                                 TB403
G1392H                                 TB626
G1393H                                 TB604
G1397H                                 TB634
G1398H                                 TB547
G1401H                                 TB645

G1402H                                 TB557
G1403H                                 TB792
G1405H                                 TB681
G1407H                                 TB529
G1408H                                 TB535
G1409H                                 TB730
G1410H                                 TB536
G1413H                                 TB537
G1413H                                 TB538
G1415H                                 TB538
G1416H                                 TB651
G1417H                                 TB469
G1419H                                 TB540
G1420H                                 TB731
G1421H                                 TB616
G1422                                    TB563
G1423H                                 TB804
G1424H                                 TB703
G1425H                                 TB644
G1427H                                 TB633
G1428H                                 TB629
G1429H                                 TB658
G1430H                                 TB793
G1432H                                 TB552
G1433H                                 TB631
G1433H                                 TB632
G1434H                                 TB632
G1435H                                 TB533
G1436H                                 TB643
G1437H                                 TB762
G1438H                                 TB534
G1439H                                 TB610
G1440H                                 TB397
G1442H                                 TB705
G1443H                                 TB525
G1444H                                 TB541
G1445H                                 TB554
G1446                                    TB735
G1446H                                 TB735
G1447H                                 TB488
G1449                                    TB545
G1449H                                 TB258
G1449H                                 TB545
G1449H                                 TB546
G1450H                                 TB546
G1450H                                 TB654
G1451H                                 TB685
G1452H                                 TB555
G1453H                                 TB548
G1455H                                 TB684
G1456H                                 TB517
G1456H                                 TB558
G1457H                                 TB517
G1459H                                 TB446
G1460H                                 TB801
G1461H                                 TB532
G1462H                                 TB673
G1463H                                 TB639
G1464H                                 TB391
G1465H                                 TB642
G1466H                                 TB696
G1467H                                 TB409
G1468H                                 TB556
G1469H                                 TB550
G1469H                                 TB727

G1470H                                 TB550
G1471H                                 TB574
G1472H                                 TB607
G1473H                                 TB732
G1474                                    TB232
G1479H                                 TB317
G1480H                                 TB289
G1481H                                 TB502
G1482H                                 TB457
G1484H                                 TB649
G1485                                    TB733
G1486H                                 TB608
G1491H                                 TB788
G1492H                                 TB526
G1493H                                 TB426
G1494H                                 TB640
G1495H                                 TB638
G1496H                                 TB636
G1502H                                 TB683
G1503H                                 TB736
G1504H                                 TB749
G1505H                                 TB796
G1506H                                 TB737
G1508H                                 TB786
G1509H                                 TB694
G1518H                                 TB719
G1520H                                 TB650
G1523H                                 TB708
G1524H                                 TB676
G1525H                                 TB711
G1526H                                 TB785
G1527H                                 TB710
G1528H                                 TB724
G1529H                                 TB712
G1530H                                 TB678
G1536H                                 TB641
G1537H                                 TB695
G1538H                                 TB687
G1539H                                 TB679
G1540H                                 TB728
G1542H                                 TB726
G1543H                                 TB680
G1544H                                 TB717
G1545H                                 TB713
G1546H                                 TB652
G1548H                                 TB704
G1549H                                 TB656
G1550H                                 TB653
G1552H                                 TB709
G1553H                                 TB797
G1554H                                 TB705
G1555H                                 TB300
G1556H                                 TB706
G1557H                                 TB654
G1558H                                 TB647
G1559H                                 TB655
G1560H                                 TB723
G1561H                                 TB436
G1562H                                 TB805
G1564H                                 TB707
G1565H                                 TB738
G1566H                                 TB481
G1567H                                 TB702
G1568H                                 TB720
G1569H                                 TB700

GOODYEAR GOODYEAR GOODYEAR

Wettbewerb-Vergleichsliste • Intercambio con concorrenti
Références croisées concurrents
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G1570H                                 TB714
G1571H                                 TB718
G1572H                                 TB716
G1573H                                 TB699
G1574H                                 TB747
G1575H                                 TB739
G1577H                                 TB721
G1578H                                 TB725
G1579H                                 TB748
G1580H                                 TB722
G1581H                                 TB749
G1582H                                 TB750
G1583H                                 TB740
G1584H                                 TB751
G1586H                                 TB745
G1587H                                 TB743
G1589H                                 TB754
G1591H                                 TB760
G1592H                                 TB741
G1593H                                 TB742
G1594H                                 TB756
G1596H                                 TB753
G1598H                                 TB759
G1599H                                 TB724
G1600H                                 TB744
G1604H                                 TB746
G1605H                                 TB787
G1607H                                 TB790
G1608H                                 TB794
G1609H                                 TB652
G1610H                                 TB723
G1611H                                 TB758
G1616H                                 TB639
G1619H                                 TB384
G1620H                                 TB657
G1621H                                 TB633
G1622H                                 TB802
G1626H                                 TB800
K1G1039H                            TBK291
K1G1045H                            TBK002
K1G1051H                            TBK288
K1G1065                               TBK287
K1G1066H                            TBK004
K1G1074H                            TBK296
K1G1075H                            TBK294
K1G1077H                            TBK005
K1G1078H                            TBK297
K1G1086H                            TBK289
K1G1091H                            TBK286
K1G1096H                            TBK007
K1G1116H                            TBK008
K1G1126H                            TBK009
K1G1128H                            TBK290
K1G1134H                            TBK344
K1G1139                               TBK281
K1G1139H                            TBK281
K1G1146H                            TBK276
K1G1149                               TBK282
K1G1149H                            TBK282
K1G1151                               TBK049
K1G1165H                            TBK016
K1G1165H                            TBK086
K1G1171                               TBK016
K1G1171                               TBK024
K1G1192                               TBK076

K1G1193H                            TBK313
K1G1195H                            TBK299
K1G1196H                            TBK017
K1G1203H                            TBK298
K1G1231H                            TBK300
K1G1233H                            TBK087
K1G1234H                            TBK295
K1G1236H                            TBK019
K1G1237H                            TBK113
K1G1239H                            TBK093
K1G1240H                            TBK024
K1G1242H                            TBK088
K1G1251                               TBK028
K1G1252H                            TBK029
K1G1260                               TBK030
K1G1265H                            TBK013
K1G1273H                            TBK032
K1G1275H                            TBK285
K1G1280H                            TBK033
K1G1284H                            TBK035
K1G1290                               TBK097
K1G1294H                            TBK037
K1G1295                               TBK045
K1G1297                               TBK038
K1G1299H                            TBK039
K1G1300                               TBK047
K1G1309H                            TBK089
K1G1314H                            TBK207
K1G1315H                            TBK090
K1G1316H                            TBK090
K1G1327H                            TBK356
K1G1329H                            TBK260
K1G1330H                            TBK261
K1G1345H                            TBK094
K1G1352H                            TBK091
K1G1355H                            TBK092
K1G1405H                            TBK278
K1G1407H                            TBK096
K1G1427H                            TBK326
K1G1427H                            TBK327
K1G1428H                            TBK334
K1G1429H                            TBK263
K1G1432H                            TBK100
K1G1433H                            TBK105
K1G1434H                            TBK106
K1G1435H                            TBK107
K1G1435H                            TBK272
K1G1445H                            TBK101
K1G1446                               TBK097
K1G1446H                            TBK280
K1G1449                               TBK098
K1G1450H                            TBK099
K1G1450H                            TBK114
K1G1452H                            TBK330
K1G1452H                            TBK332
K1G1456H                            TBK102
K1G1463H                            TBK104
K1G1468H                            TBK357
K1G1474                               TBK284
K1G1482H                            TBK041
K1G1484H                            TBK277
K1G1495H                            TBK103
K1G1496H                            TBK267
K1G1502H                            TBK279
K1G1524H                            TBK314

K1G1525H                            TBK312
K1G1529H                            TBK315
K1G1530H                            TBK303
K1G1530H                            TBK355
K1G1543H                            TBK225
K1G1545H                            TBK273
K1G1545H                            TBK301
K1G1550H                            TBK275
K1G1553H                            TBK272
K1G1565H                            TBK348
K1G1568H                            TBK230
K1G1573H                            TBK316
K1G1594H                            TBK322
K1G1599H                            TBK302
K1G1600H                            TBK304
K1G1619H                            TBK305
K2G1133H                            TBK010
K2G1140H                            TBK012
K2G1141H                            TBK014
K2G1165H                            TBK309
K2G1212H                            TBK077
K2G1216H                            TBK110
K2G1233H                            TBK320
K2G1236H                            TBK019
K2G1236H                            TBK020
K2G1237H                            TBK113
K2G1240H                            TBK025
K2G1301                               TBK063
K2G1338H                            TBK111
K2G1429H                            TBK246
K2G1434H                            TBK274
K2G1435H                            TBK116
K2G1445H                            TBK115
K2G1450H                            TBK099
K2G1463H                            TBK283
K2G1482H                            TBK308
K2G1495H                            TBK103
K2G1495H                            TBK240
K2G1543H                            TBK269
K2G1557H                            TBK323
K2G1569H                            TBK318
K2G1620H                            TBK112
K3G1237H                            TBK122
K3G1240H                            TBK119
K3G1280                               TBK117
K3G1321H                            TBK345
K3G1445H                            TBK338
K3G1445H                            TBK341
K3G1569H                            TBK319
K4G1240H                            TBK026
K4G1450H                            TBK099
K4G1557H                            TBK323
K5G1543H                            TBK270
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Noise prior to failure: Whining from over tightness. Failing belt 
whipping the enclosure. Slapping noises from a slack belt.
Failure: A few popular engines are designed such that the 
valves when fully open will not contact the piston at top dead 
centre. Cam belt breakage will stop the engine but should not 
cause any damage.

However, on most engines, timing belt failure results in major 
damage. Valve to piston contact often occurs requiring replace-
ment of valves, valve guides, camshaft pistons, and possibly 
cylinder head and block repair.

All failures require the engine to be rebuilt to the manufacturers 
specifi cation replacing all damaged components. In particular, 
ensure that:

The belt is correctly tensioned.• 
The tensioner mechanism operates correctly and is properly • 
secured.

All idler wheels and auxiliary shafts rotate freely.• 
The gears are clean, undamaged, and in alignment.• 
The enclosure is in good order.• 
Any oil leakage into the enclosure has been stopped.• 

Do not refi t a timing belt. Engine manufacturers specify the ten-
sion to which a new belt should be set. In operation however, 
the tension will relax slightly to a lower value. If a used belt was 
refi tted, and tensioned to the manufacturer‘s fi gure for a new 
belt, it would run too tight in use. As it is almost impossible to 
refi t a belt to the tension it ran at before removal, it is recom-
mended that belts should never be refi tted.
Change your belt at the interval specifi ed by the vehicle manu-
facturer. Due to the constant fl exing the fi bres of the tension 
cords eventually fatigue, and break. The life of a belt depends 
upon many factors including: the tensile forces it transmits, its 
width, its overall length, the design of the cords, the size of the 
pulleys and the torsional vibration characteristics in the engine. 

The manufacturers replacement period has been established 
so that a belt is renewed before the fatigue may cause it to fail, 
and should be adhered to.

SYMPTOMS

SERVICE TIPS

BELT CONSTRUCTION

GENERAL REMEDY

FOREIGN BODY ENTRAPMENT EDGE WEAR

Storage of timing belts. Timing belts are rubber composite 
products and as such should be stored away from sunlight, oil, 
water and solvents. They should not be crushed or bent tightly, 
for example by hanging on a peg.

Tension member: 
fi bre-glass cord wound round the belt

Facing fabric: 
An elastic nylon facing which gives a 

hard-wearing surface, and polishes 
to a smooth, low-friction fi nish

Rubber stock: moulded and cured around 
the cords and the facing fabric

Each of these materials is available in variety of grades, 
which are matched to a belt’s application.

TIMING BELT TROUBLE TRACER CHART

Symptom: Belt breakage, in a 
curved or ragged tear.
Cause: A foreign body has be-
come trapped in the drive and 
has over-stretched and broken 
the tensile cords.
Remedy: Attempt to locate and 
identify foreign body (nut, bolt, 
washer etc). Ensure belt enclo-
sure is effective. Set new belt 
tension and ensure tensioner 
mechanism is tight.

Symptom: Excessive wear and 
damage to the belts edge.
Cause: Damaged gear fl ange, 
or misaaligned gears.
Remedy: Replace damaged 
gears and ensure correct belt 
alignment. 
Set new belt to correct tension 
an ensure tensioner mecha-
nism is right.
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LAND WEAR TOOTH PEEL

TOOTH SHEAR TOOTH WEAR

OIL CONTAMINATION TENSILE FAILURE

BACK CRACKS

Symptom: Wear, or polishing, 
on the lands between the teeth, 
possibly wearing down to the 
tension cords‘ with polishing on 
the tooth crests of trapezoidal 
belts. 
Cause: Excessive tension, 
causing the belt to wear on the 
gear lands. Rough gears abrad-
ing the belt.
Remedy: Replace gear(s) if re-
quired. Set new belt to correct 
tension and ensure tensioner 
mechanism is tight.

Symptom: Teeth peeling, ema-
nating from root cracks. Often 
is present together with tooth 
shear.
Cause: Very low tension allow-
ing the belt to jump teeth.
Remedy: Set new belt to cor-
rect tension and ensure ten-
sioner mechanism is tight.

Symptom: Six or more teeth 
missing, often with cracking in 
roots of a number of teeth.
Cause: May be due to sudden 
overload of the drive from the 
seizure of a driven part, such as 
a water pump. 
Also may be due to low tension, 
which allows the belt to ride 
high on the gear, producing 
excessive bending moments, 
and defl ection of the teeth until 
cracks form.
Remedy: Ensure all driven 
items rotate smoothly.

Symptom: Hollows through 
the facing fabric.
Cause: Extremely low tension 
allows the belt to ride out on 
the gear, causing localised 
wear on edge of the thrust face. 
Sometimes excessive tension, 
pulling the belt up the land, 
may wear the tooth face, before 
a tensile failure.
Remedy: Set new belt to cor-
rect tension and ensure ten-
sioner mechanism is tight.

Symptom: Dirty or smelly belt, 
with a ragged decomposing 
structure.
Cause: Contamination from a 
failed oil seal, or an oil or die-
sel leak, breaks down the ad-
hesion of the rubber. Swelling 
can also occur and cause mis-
meshing leading to other types 
of failure.
Remedy: Ensure oil leak is 
stopped. Check belt enclosure 
and dust shields. Set new belt 
to correct tension and ensure 
tensioner mechanism is tight.

Symptom: Tensile breakage, 
with a straight break between 
two teeth.
Cause: Some of the tensile 
cord‘s fi bres have broken due 
to crimping (folding) before 
or during assembly, creating 
a weak point. A belt running 
over-tensioned may sometimes 
cause teeth to ride up onto gear 
lands, resulting in vast over 
stretching and tensile failure.
Remedy: Replace belt careful-
ly, without pinching or levering. 
Set new belt to correct tension 

Symptom: A series of cracks 
across the back of the rubber 
stock.
Cause: The rubber has been 
over-heated and has degrad-
ed, possibly from friction on a 
seized idler or water pump. Ex-
treme cold may have the same 
effect.
Remedy: Ensure all spindles 
driven off the back of the belt, 
including water pumps, rotate 
freely. Set new belt to correct 
tension and ensure tensioner 
mechanism is tight.

Set new belt to correct tension 
and ensure tensioner mecha-
nism is tight.

and ensure tensioner mecha-
nism is tight.

Federal-Mogul supply a complete range 
of timing products. 

For Ae timing belts technical details 
and cataloguing information please visit 
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